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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C urrent Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410000       33,218,763.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR0 5 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             60,433.48                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             42,254.22                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       410000                             38,247.65                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,931,258.89                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,201,891.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          6,632,156.71                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         20,740,769.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000         33,218,763.00     31, 647,012.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410500        1,250,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500          1,250,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410520          210,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520            210,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410530          166,928.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                589.57                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENU ES          410530                                234.86                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       410530                                364.61                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             37,613.80                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                             30,053.07                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             50,143.18                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                            117,651.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530            166,928.00        236,650.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             411000        5,102,146.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            390,178.02                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            425,772.80                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       411000                            394,496.10                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            395,265.85                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTO N 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            351,308.82                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            366,702.19                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            401,218.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000          5,102,146.00      2,724,942.63              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             412000           45,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                             - 1,453.55                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                - 15.34                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       412000                                  1.14                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.94                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 22.50                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 3.12                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              9,699.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000             45,000.00          8,205.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             413000          800,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY  23 REVENUES            413000                             66,365.87                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             36,526.14                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       413000                             41,215.90                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             60,928.84                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             75,459.53                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             76,736.27                       U 

01/3 1/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                              1,261.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000            800,000.00        358,494.10              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             414000          120,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              9,954.93                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              5,479. 03                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       414000                              6,182.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              9,139.37                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                             11,319.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                             11,510.13                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                189.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000             120,000.00         53,774.07              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Ac tivity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Costs                       416000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             416000           40, 000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            416000                              2,831.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          416000                              2,831.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       416000                              2,831.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             416000                              2,831.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             416000                              2,831.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVEN UES             416000                              2,831.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             416000                              2,831.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Costs                       416000             40,000.00         19,817.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100        1,560,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             49,146.44                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            128,292.82                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          1,348,711.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100          1,560,000.00      1,526,150.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                              1,495.66                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                            - 11,284.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 9,788.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130          150,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130            150,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417150           11,000.00                                          U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                             11,615.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150             11,000.00         11,615.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418000           120,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             22,407.70                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFEREN CE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       418000                             10,418.40                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              4,998.84                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             4180 00                              4,946.44                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              5,366.29                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                             12,693.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000            120,000.00         60,831.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Su rcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418100           30,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                             21,225.19                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                             14,241.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Hea vy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100             30,000.00         35,467.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             419000          161,300.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             40,325.33                       U 

10/3 1/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             40,325.33                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             40,325.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000            161,300.00        120,975.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accomodations Tax                          420800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             420800           44,451.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400757            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          420800                              8,907. 82                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401483            OCT 23 REVENUES             420800                             30,203.89                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402363            JAN 24 REVENUES             420800                              4,410.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Accomodations Tax                          420800             44,451.00         43,521.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Local Government Fund Distribution         421000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             421000       12,844,306.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400757            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          421000                          2,799,883.65                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401483            OCT 23 REVENUES             421000                          3,211,076.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Local Government Fund Distribution         421000         12,844,306.00      6,010,960.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Animal Control Fees                        430000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430000           45,000.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organi zation Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOC UMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430000                              1,110.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430000                              2,818.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430000                              1,070.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430000                              2,600.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430000                              1,713.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430000                              1,505.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430000                              3,430.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Animal Control Fees                        430000             45,000.00         14,246.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   No Transport Fees                          430105                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430105          465,762.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430105                             24,378.38                       U 

09/30/20 23 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430105                             13,284.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      No Transport Fees                          430105            465,762.00         37,662.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Transport Mileage Fees                     430110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430110        2,356,834.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430110                            292,630.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430110                            167,579.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Transport Mileage Fees                     430110          2,356,834.00        460,209.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ambulance Collections -  Low Country        430120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430120        7,506,408.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430120                            620,968.39                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430120                            545,304.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ambulance Collections -  Low Country        430120          7,506,408.00      1,166,272.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Medicare Ambulance Clearing                430130                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430130            50,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430130                           - 180,360.32                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430130                            123,213.96                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430130                            - 53,996.88                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REV ENUES             430130                            160,414.78                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430130                            155,386.79                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430130                            134,426.24                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430130                            126,729.02                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   C MT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Medicare Ambulance Clea ring                430130             50,000.00        465,813.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Medicare RRB Ambl.Clearing                 430131                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430131            3,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430131                             - 1,712.98                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125             SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430131                            - 12,244.89                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430131                              3,034.76                       U 

11/30/2023 C R05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430131                                978.94                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430131                              2,053.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Medicare RRB Ambl.Clearing                 430131              3,000.00         - 7,890.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Medicaid Ambulance Clearing                430140                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430140            7,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430140                             - 4,249.30                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430140                              7,572.54                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430140                             12, 942.08                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430140                              8,361.34                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430140                              8,240.67                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430140                              9,172.35                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430140                              8,767.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Medicaid Ambulance Clearing                430140              7,000.00         50,807.22              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ambulance Set - off Debt Fees                43 0165                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430165          893,438.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430165                            635,149.11                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430165                            136,935.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ambulance Set - off Debt Fe es                430165            893,438.00        772,084.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ambulance Subpoena Fees                    430185                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             430185           25,056.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430185                              1,026.25                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430185                              1,960.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430185                              3,378.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR0 5 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430185                              3,670.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ambulance Subpoena Fees                    430185             25,056.00         10,035.00              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 7  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Amb ulance Fees -  Interest                  430191                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430191              500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430191                                 26.56                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430191                                 10.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ambulance Fees -  Interest                  430191                500.00             37.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Decal Issuance Fees                430810                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430810          210,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430810                             21,489.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430810                             22,111.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430810                             19,889. 00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430810                             20,262.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430810                             17,517.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430810                             17,809.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Decal Issuance Fees                430810            210,000.00        119,077.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cable Franchise Fees                       430900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430900        1,975,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430900                            430,164.09                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430900                            403,527.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cable Franchise Fees                       430900          1,975,000.00        833,691.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Video Service Franchise Fees               430901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430901          330,486.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST  23 REVENUES          430901                             25,129.36                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             430901                             23,839.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Video Ser vice Franchise Fees               430901            330,486.00         48,968.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Worthless Check Fees                       431004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431004            5,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431004                                902.00                       U 

08/31/2023  CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431004                                697.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431004                                492.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431004                                820.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431004                                656.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431004                                615.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           AC TIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431004                                205.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Worthless Check Fees                       431004              5,000.00          4,387.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees                        431100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431100          265,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431100                             15,990.61                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431100                             15,707.28                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431100                             17,392.82                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431100                             14,462.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431100                             17,436.69                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431100                             16,236.25                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431100                             14,621.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees                        431100            265,000.00        111,848.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees -  County/State         431101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431101           85,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431101                              6,116.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431101                              5,764.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEM BER 2023 REVENUES     431101                              6,116.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431101                              7,348.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431101                              5,588.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431101                              4,356.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2 402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431101                              5,852.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees -  County/State         431101             85,000.00         41,140.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Sessions Court Fees                431102                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431102           18,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431102                              1,814.83                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431102                                948.86                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431102                                294.13                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431102                              1,386.69                        U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431102                                335.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431102                              2,027.18                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431102                                630.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Sessions Court Fees                431102             1 8,000.00          7,437.92              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Cou nty Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Family Court Fees                          431200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431200          375,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431200                             30,711.95                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431200                             29,646.78                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431200                             29,176.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431200                             28,994.51                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431200                             31,031.70                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431200                             28,256.87                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431200                             29,552.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Family Court Fees                          431200            375,000.00        207,370.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Probate Crt -  Estate Fees                  431300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431300          685,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431300                             38,369.33                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431300                             51,817.62                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431300                             64,042.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2 401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431300                             61,271.04                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431300                             33,416.42                       U 

12/31/ 2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431300                             37,019.90                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431300                             57,142.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Probate Crt -  Estate Fees                  431300            685,000.00        343,078.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Probate Crt -  Marriage License Fees        431400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431400           29,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            431400                              2,018.50                        U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431400                              2,625.25                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431400                              2,301.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431400                              2,895.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             431400                              2,094.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             431400                              1,917.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431400                              1,950.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Probate Crt -  Marriage License Fees        431400             29,000.00         15,803.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Coroner Fees                               431800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431800           95,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES             431800                              5,000.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431800                             12,910.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431800                              4,580.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431800                             12,600.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENU ES             431800                              6,800.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             431800                              7,100.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Coroner Fees                               431800             95,000.00         48,990.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Passport Fees                              431900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431900           20,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431900                                980.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J 2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431900                                420.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             431900                                 70.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Passport Fees                              431900             20,000.00          1,470.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   RD Filing Fees                             432000                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             432000          878,306.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            432000                             66,515.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          432000                             76,977.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     432000                             66,124.0 0                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             432000                             69,392.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             432000                             62,875.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             432000                             60,371.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             432000                             65,201.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      RD Filing Fees                             432000            878,306.00        467,455.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   County Recording Fee                       432100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             432100        3,369,398.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            432100                            256,258.20                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          432100                            244,324.85                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     432100                            274,006.70                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             432100                            197,121.10                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV  23 REVENUES             432100                            177,728.65                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             432100                            224,609.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             432100                            168,586.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      County Recording Fee                       432100          3,369,398.00      1,542,635.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Recording Fees                       432200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             432200          238,920.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            432200                            - 50,650.56                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          432200                              6,691.88                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     432200                             79,365.32                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             432200                           - 154,715.12                       U  

11/3 0/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             432200                            - 38,456.57                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             432200                            109,346.26                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             432200                           - 125,266.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Recording Fees                       432200            238,920.00       - 173,684.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   RD -  Miscellaneous                         432400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            432400                               - 164. 15                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          432400                               - 159.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     432400                               - 606.05                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             432400                                  1.35                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             432400                               - 180.61                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             432400                              1,683.65                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             432400                                 - 56.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      RD -  Miscellaneous                         432400                  0.00            518.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Museum Fees                                435000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435000            4,800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENU ES            435000                                427.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          435000                                517.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SE PTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     435000                                327.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             435000                                347.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             435000                                383.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             435000                                191.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR0 5 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             435000                                315.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Museum Fees                                435000              4,800.00          2,507.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   TNC Act -  Local Assessment Fee             435350                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435350           32,000.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          435350                             13,617.92                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             435350                             14,459.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      TNC Act -  Local Assessment Fee             435350             32,000.00         28,077.34              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   TNC Act -  Civil Penalty                    435351                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             435351                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      TNC Act -  Civil Penalty                    435351                  0.00             25.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bldg Permits -  New Permits                 436000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             436000        2,160,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            436000                            281,508.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          436000                            288,195.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     436000                            188,410.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             436000                            167,312.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             436000                            201,197.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             436000                            134,265.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             436000                            213,530.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bldg Permits -  New Permits                 436000          2,160,000.00      1,474,417.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mobile Home Permits                        436100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             436100            6,160.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            436100                                435.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUS T 23 REVENUES          436100                                285.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     436100                                415.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             436100                                750.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             436100                                460.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J 2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             436100                                480.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             436100                                485.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mobile Home Permits                        436100              6,160.00          3,310.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mobile Home Registration Fee               436101                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             436101            9,450.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            436101                              1,025.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          436101                                950.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     436101                                750.0 0                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             436101                                775.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             436101                                475.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             436101                                575.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             436101                                575.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mobile Home Registration Fee               436101              9,450.00          5,125.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESC RIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Copy Sales -  Clerk of Court                437601                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437601           30,300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            437601                              1,581.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437601                              1,640.50                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437601                              2,270.50                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             437601                              1,459.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437601                              1,398.50                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             437601                              1,335.50                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVEN UES             437601                              1,552.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Copy Sales -  Clerk of Court                437601             30,300.00         11,238.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Copy Sales -  RD                            437602                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437602           10,876.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            437602                                839.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437602                                964.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437602                                933.50                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             437602                              1,550.00                       U 

11/3 0/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437602                              1,073.50                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             437602                              1,298.50                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             437602                              1,504.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Copy Sales -  RD                            437602             10,876.00          8,163.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Copy Sales -  Probate Court                 437603                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437603           18,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            437603                              2,125.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437603                              1,342.40                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437603                              1,170.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401488            OCT 23 REVENUES             437603                              1,866.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437603                              1,410.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             437603                               1,441.68                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             437603                              1,575.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Copy Sales -  Probate Court                 437603             18,000.00         10,930.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Copy Sales -  P & D                         437604                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVE NUES          437604                                 20.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Copy Sales -  P & D                         437604                  0.00             20.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subdivision Regulation Fees                437700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437700           81,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUE S            437700                              9,169.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437700                              5,471.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEP TEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437700                              2,134.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             437700                              1,910.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437700                             11,459.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             437700                              3,153.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05  J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             437700                              2,754.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subdivision Regulation Fees                437700             81,000.00         36,050.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Stormwater Mgmt / Sediment Ctrl Fee        437800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437800        1,345,140.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            437800                            157,167.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437800                            100,922.75                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437800                            163,917.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             437800                            265,589 .50                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437800                             85,005.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             437800                             62,973.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             437800                             40,695.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Stormwater Mgmt / Sediment Ctrl Fee        437800          1 ,345,140.00        876,270.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Map & Aerial Sales                         437900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437900            4,500.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437900                                600.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             437900                                 65.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             437900                                 60.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Map & Aerial Sales                         437900              4,500.00            725.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Zoning Ordinance Fees                      438000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438000          216,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438000                             21,537.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438000                             18,927.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438000                             16,778.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438000                             17,975.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438000                             16,046.00                       U 

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438000                             14,001.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACT IVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438000                             15,249.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Zoning Ordinance Fees                      438000            216,000.00        120,513.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscape Ordinance Fees - P&D               438050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438050           48,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438050                              2,552.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438050                                668.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438050                              1,966.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438050                              6,933.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438050                              2,84 2.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438050                              3,185.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438050                              1,365.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landscape Ordinance Fees - P&D               438050             48,000.00         19,511.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sign Sales -  Public Works                  438100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438100            6,480.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438100                              1,335.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sign Sales -  Public Works                  438100              6,480.00          1,335.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE Funeral Escort Fees                     438202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438202                              3,500.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401129            SEPTEMBER 2023 R EVENUES     438202                             - 3,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      LE Funeral Escort Fees                     438202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE Vending Machine Sales                   438205                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438205                                212.90                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401129            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438205                               - 212.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      LE Vending Machine Sales                   438205                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE / Fingerprinting Fees                   438209                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438209                                630.00                       U 

09/30/2023 C R05 J2401129            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438209                               - 630.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      LE / Fingerprinting Fees                   438209                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION         ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Comm -  Cookbook Sales             438603                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438603                              1,866.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR 05 J2401488            OCT 23 REVENUES             438603                             - 1,866.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Comm -  Cookbook Sales             438603                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Auction Sales                              438900                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438900          100,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438900                              1,270.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438900                            176,960.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438900                                770.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438900                                2 00.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438900                                210.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Auction Sales                              438900            100,000.0 0        179,410.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surplus Sales                              438902                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438902           10 ,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438902                                113.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438902                                719.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438902                                947.25                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438902                                 84.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438902                              1,076.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVE NUES             438902                                555.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438902                                 89.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surplus Sales                              438902             10,000.00          3,584.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tire Sales -  Central Stores                438903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438903              300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438903                                145.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05  J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438903                                 84.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438903                                384.87                       U 

10/ 31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438903                                 70.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438903                                118.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438903                                 50.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438903                                 45.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tire Sales -  Central Stores                438903                300.00            896.87              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LE XINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Multiple Lot Discount Fee                  439750                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             439750                                300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Multiple Lot Discount Fee                  439750                  0.00            300.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439900           10,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            439900                              3,833.48                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439900                              1,005.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439900                              1,120.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             439900                              3,065.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             439900                              1,995.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             439900                               1,120.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             439900                              2,116.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900             10,000.00         14,255.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Family Court Fines                         442000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             442000           15,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            442000                                501.20                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JU LY 23 REVENUES            442000                               - 501.20                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            442000                                501.20                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            442000                               - 501.20                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            442000                                501.20                       U 

08/31/2023 CR0 5 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          442000                                294.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     442000                                700.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             442000                                434.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             442000                                 56.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             442000                                 84.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Family Court Fines                         442000             15,500.00          2,069.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Circuit Court Fines                        443000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443000           28,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                              1,636.01                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                             - 1,636.01                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                              1,636.01                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                             - 1,636.01                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                              1,636.01                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          4430 00                              1,283.02                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail  Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443000                                850.18                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             443000                                545.97                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             443000                              1,012.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             4 43000                              1,366.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             443000                                385.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Circuit Court Fines                        443000             28,000.00          7,080.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Estreatment                           443500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443500           40,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                              2,826.25                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                             - 2,826.25                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                              2,826.25                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 810            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                             - 2,826.25                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                              2,826.25                       U 

08/31/202 3 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443500                                531.25                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443500                              1,681.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             443500                              7,108.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             443500                             17,695.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Estreatment                           443500             40,500.00         29,843.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Master - in - Equity                           443600                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443600          335,136.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            443600                             23,569.80                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            443600                            - 23,569.80                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            443600                             23,569.80                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            443600                            - 23,569.80                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            443600                             23,569.80                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443600                             65,801.12                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             443600                             24,004.18                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             443600                             48,225.52                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES              443600                             33,515.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Master - in - Equity                           443600            335,136.00        195,115.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Central Traffic Co urt                      444000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444000          622,149.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444000                             71,336.20                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444000                            - 71,336.20                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY  23 REVENUES            444000                             71,336.20                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444000                            114,550.44                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444000                             52,911.63                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444000                             47,455.01                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444000                            118,623.64                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444000                             50,526.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Central Traffic Court                      444000            622,149.00        455,403.31              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Court -  11.16% Assessment              444050                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444050            7,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                                585.98                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                               - 585.98                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                                585. 98                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                               - 585.98                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                                585.98                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444050                                493.82                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444050                                726.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444050                                365.63                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444050                                 494.49                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444050                                299.03                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444050                                125.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV Court -  11.16% Assessment              444050              7,000.00          3,091.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Cri minal Fines       444100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444100           85,231.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AU GUST 23 REVENUES          444100                             15,125.01                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444100                              4,914.58                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444100                              4,157.69                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444100                              5,437.06                       U 

12/31/2023 CR0 5 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444100                              4,969.45                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444100                              4,240.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Criminal Fines       444100             85,231.00         38,843.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  Surety Relieved on Bon        444127                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444127                                 20.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  Surety Relieved on Bon        444127                  0.00             20.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODT A 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Criminal Fines       444200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444200           49,784.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444200                             11,194.67                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444200                            - 11,194.67                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444200                             11,194.67                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444200                            - 11,194 .67                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444200                             11,194.67                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444200                              6,435.10                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444200                              5,928.26                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444200                              3,770.22                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444200                              9,426.55                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             44420 0                              4,108.84                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444200                              8,479.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Criminal Fines        444200             49,784.00         49,343.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Criminal Fines       444300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444300           18,877.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444300                              4,799.19                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            J ULY 23 REVENUES            444300                             - 4,799.19                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444300                              4,799.19                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444300                             - 4,799.19                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444300                              4,799.19                       U 

08/31/2023 CR 05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444300                              3,004.06                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444300                              3,709.99                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444300                              4,020.10                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444300                              2,078.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444300                              3,474.73                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444300                              4,074.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Criminal Fines       444300             18,877.00         25,161.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Criminal Fines       444400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444400           38,814.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                             71,336.20                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                              4,805.44                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                             - 4,805.44                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                            - 71,336.20                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444 400                              4,805.44                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                             - 4,805.44                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REF ERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444400                              4,805.44                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444400                              3,210.13                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444400                              5,435.66                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444400                              3,066.66                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444400                              4,266.29                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444400                              3,632.95                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444400                              2,897.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Criminal Fines       444400             38,814.00         27,314.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dis t.  5 -  Criminal Fines              444500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444500           36,208.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240 0482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444500                              1,704.16                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444500                             - 1,704.16                       U  

07/31/20 23 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444500                              1,704.16                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444500                             - 1,704.16                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444500                              1,704.16                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444500                              1,946.77                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444500                              1,862.17                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444500                              1,266. 89                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444500                              1,331.58                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444500                              1,758.20                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444500                                560.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  5 -  Criminal Fines              444500             36,208.00         10,430.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  Surety Relieved on Bon        444527                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444527                                 20.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  Surety Relieved on Bon        444527                  0.00             20.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Criminal Fines       444600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444600           16,305.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444600                              7,477.18                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444600                             - 7,477.18                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            444600                              7,477.18                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444600                             - 7,477.18                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444600                              7,477.18                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444600                             10,827.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444600                              6,393.04                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost C enter  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444600                              6,364.94                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444600                              5,261.05                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444600                              1,840.69                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05  J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             444600                              3,971.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Criminal Fines       444600             16,305.00         42,136.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Worthless Ck -  Criminal Fines          444700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444700            1,155.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Worthless Ck -  Criminal Fines          444700              1,155.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court                                  444900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444900           54,138.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            444900                              3,248.34                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            444900                             - 3,248.34                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            444900                              3,248.34                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            444900                             - 3,248.34                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            444900                              3,248.34                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444900                              4,589.08                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444900                              4,494.07                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             444900                              2,508.88                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             444900                              3,687.14                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444900                              3,617.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENU ES             444900                              2,712.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court                                  444900             54,138.00         24,857.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  Sure ty Relieved on Bond        444927                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             444927                                 20.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Cour t -  Surety Relieved on Bond        444927                  0.00             20.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Civil Fines          445100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             445100           51,726.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          445100                              8,704.00                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     445100                              5,310.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445100                              4,230.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445100                              4,780.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445100                              4,105.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/ 2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445100                              5,485.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Civil Fines          445100             51,726.00         32,614.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Civil Fines          445200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             445200           65,424.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            445200                             14,558.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            445200                            - 14,558.00                        U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            445200                             14,558.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            445200                            - 14,558.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            445200                             14,558.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          445200                              6,115.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     445200                              7,900.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445200                              7,440.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445200                              7,039.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445200                              5,291.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445200                              5,560.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Civil  Fines          445200             65,424.00         53,903.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Civil Fines          445300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             445300           28,762.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            445300                              1,990.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            445300                             - 1,990.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            445300                              1,990.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            445300                             - 1,990.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            445300                              1,990.00                       U 

08/3 1/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          445300                              2,485.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     445300                              2,391.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445300                              2,335.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445300                              3,725.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445300                              2,078.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445300                              2, 020.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Civil Fines          445300             28,762.00         17,024.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Civil Fines          445400                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             445400           78,438.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            445400                              6,170.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            445400                             - 6,170.00                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DES CRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            445400                              6,170.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            445400                             - 6,170.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            445400                              6,170.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          445400                              6,530.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     445 400                              7,570.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445400                              6,870.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445400                              7,880.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445400                              7,200.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445400                              6,845.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Civil Fines          445400             78,438.00         49,065.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate  Dist.  5 -  Civil Fines          445500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             445500           62,856.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240048 2            JULY 23 REVENUES            445500                              6,345.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            445500                             - 6,345.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            445500                              6,345.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            445500                             - 6,345.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            445500                              6,345.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          445500                              5,115.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     445500                              6,341.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445500                              4,488.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445500                              5,915.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445500                              4,685.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445500                              5,115.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  5 -  Civil Fines          445500             62 ,856.00         38,004.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Civil Fines          445600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             445600           75,552.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            445600                              6,800.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            4 45600                             - 6,800.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            445600                              6,800.00                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            445600                             - 6,800.00                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            445600                              6,800.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401126            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     445600                              7,165.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401485            OCT 23 REVENUES             445600                              9,570.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             445600                              8,225.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402074            DEC 23 REVENUES             445600                              7,050.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402366            JAN 24 REVENUES             445600                              5,985.00                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 25  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Civil Fines          445600             75,552.00         44,795.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pollu tion Cntrl Fines -  State DHEC         447000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             447000           40,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pollution Cntrl Fines -  State DHEC         447000             40,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FS / HAZMAT Incident Fines                 447500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023  CR05 J2400482            JULY 23 REVENUES            447500                                755.32                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400486            JULY 23 REVENUES            447500                               - 755.32                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400487            JULY 23 REVENUES            447500                                755.32                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400810            JULY 23 REVENUES            447500                               - 755.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FS / HAZMAT Incident Fines                 447500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Income                              450000                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450000           18,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400483            JULY 23 REVENUES            450000                              1,500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          450000                              1,500.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401127            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     450000                              3,000.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             450000                              1,500.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401783            NOV 23 REVENUES             450000                              1,500.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402075            DEC 23 REVENUES             450000                              1,500.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             450000                              1,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Income                              450000             18,000.00         12,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ground Lease Agreements                    450100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450100        1,255,000.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402075            DEC 23 R EVENUES             450100                          1,200,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ground Lease Agreements                    450100          1,255,000.00      1,200,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DSS Operati ng Reimbursements               451100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451100           46,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760             AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451100                             11,671.46                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401783            NOV 23 REVENUES             451100                             15,918.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DSS Operating Reimbursements               451100             46,000.00         27,589.75              0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Veterans Service Officer                   451300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451300            6,504.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451300                              1,665.44                       U 

10/31/2023 CR 05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             451300                              1,749.12                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             451300                              1,707.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Veterans Service Officer                   451300              6,504.00          5,121.84              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Registration & Election Supplement         451400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451400           28,777.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400483            JULY 23 REVENUES            451400                              3,375.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401783            NOV 23 REVENUES             451400                              3,375.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Registration & Election Supplement         451400             28,777.00          6 ,750.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  Mncpl.  & Sch.       451402                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451402          287,047.00                                         U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             451402                             19,452.59                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402075            DEC 23 REVENUES             451402                             52,948.43                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             451402                             38,954.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  Mncpl.  & Sch.       451402            287,047.00        111,355.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  President Pref       451403                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451403          234,892.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  President Pref       451403            234,892.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  Primary Elect.       451404                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451404          336,704.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Reg & Elect Reimb.  -  Primary Elect.       451404            336,704.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Salary Supplements                   451700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451700           75,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451700                             18,750.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240112 7            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451700                             20,000.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401783            NOV 23 REVENUES             451700                             18,750.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             451700                             38,750.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Salary Supplements                   451700             75,000.00         96,250.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Case Filing Fees                      451802                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451802           25,750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 C R05 J2400483            JULY 23 REVENUES            451802                              2,200.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451802                              1,276.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             451802                              1,144.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401783            NOV 23 REVENUES             451802                              1,188.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402075            DEC 23 REVENUES             451802                                660.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             451802                              1,320.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Case Filing Fees                      451802             25,750.00          7,788.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Indirect Cost Reimbursement                451950                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451950           20,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400483            JULY 23 REVENUES            451950                              7,139.03                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             451950                              4,635.45                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402367            JAN 24 REVENUES             451950                              5,909.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Indirect Cost Reimbursement                451950             20,000.00         17,684.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Agcy -  Adm Cost (Fuel 15%)         45 2600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452600           25,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400474            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - JULY 2 452600                              2,711.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401067            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES -  AUGUS 452600                              3,094.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401366            A/R OUTSID E AGENCIES- Septem 452600                              2,745.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401395            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - Septem 452600                             - 2,745.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401396            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES SEPT 2 452600                              2,745.38                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401736            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - OCTOBE 452600                              2,643.03                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J24019 91            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - NOVEMB 452600                              1,922.12                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402057            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - DECEMB 452600                              1,425.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Agcy -  Adm Cost (Fuel 15%)         452600             25,000.00         14,541.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Agcy -  Adm Cost (CS 15%)           452601                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452601            3,100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400474            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - JULY 2 452601                                296.18                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401067            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES -  AUGUS 452601                                189.57                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401366            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - Septem 452601                                239.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401395            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - Septem 452601                               - 239.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401396            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES SEPT 2 452601                                239.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401736            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - OCTOBE 452601                                186.73                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401991            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - NOVEMB 452601                                267.99                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402057            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - DECEMB 452601                                169.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Agcy -  Adm Cost (CS 15%)           452601              3,100.00          1,348.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Local Stormwater Mgt Earmark               458010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Local Stormwater Mgt Earmark               458010                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000        1,7 00,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            603,709.88                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          46100 0                            705,261.04                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            505,752.55                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            481,750.01                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            468,700.13                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 RE VENUES             461000                            508,974.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            611,619.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment I nterest                        461000          1,700,000.00      3,885,768.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Interest                    461002                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461002           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Interest                    461002             15,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sales Tax Payable                          462001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            462001                                 10.71                       U 

08/31 /2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          462001                                 72.66                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400751            AUGUST 2023 SALES TAX       462001                                - 72.66                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     462001                                 44.58                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401121            SEPTEMBER 23 SALES TAX      462001                                - 36.18                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             462001                                  8.68                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401475            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX        462001                                - 14.70                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             462001                                  0.91                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401759            NOVEMBER 23 SALES TAX       462001                                 - 8.63                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             462001                                  7.00                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402067            DECEMBER 2023 SALES TAX     462001                                 - 7.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             462001                                  6.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sales Tax Payable                          462 001                  0.00             12.33              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Motors Warranty Work               465910                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             465910            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Motors Warranty Work               465910              5,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short                            4670 00                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          467000                                  5.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     467000                                 - 5.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short Case Mgmt S ystem           467001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            467001                                  1.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGU ST 23 REVENUES          467001                                  6.92                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     467001                                  6.78                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             467001                                  4.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             467001                                  6.14                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             467001                                 66.92                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             467001                                 12.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over/Short Case Mgmt System           467001                  0.00            104.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gifts & Donations                          469100                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gifts & Donations                          469100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Donation to Animal Control          469102                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          469102                                 75.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     469102                                 25.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             469102                                 55.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402369            JAN 24 REVENUES             469102                                305.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Donation to Animal Control          469102                  0.00            460.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gifts & Donations - Friends of Museum        469130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401407            BAR 24 - 036                  469130            2,200.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             469130                              2,200.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gifts & Donations - Friends of Museum        469130              2,200.00          2,200.00              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sale of Scrap Metal                        469305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469305            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            469305                                311.60                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     469305                                266.10                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             469 305                                484.30                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             469305                                112.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             469305                                553.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             469305                                184.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sale of Scrap Metal                        469305              2,000.00          1,912.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Municipal Tax Billings                     469500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469500          114,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            469500                             37,038.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mu nicipal Tax Billings                     469500            114,000.00         37,038.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   TIF Excess                                 469550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469550           50,000.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             469550                            332,271.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      TIF Excess                                 469550             50,000.00        332,271.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469900            2,750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            469900                                 74.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400761            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          469900                                 54.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401128            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     469900                                 50 .00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             469900                                319.98                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401784            NOV 23 REVENUES             469900                                727.62                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             469900                                 82.64                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             469900                                125.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900              2,750.00          1,433.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sales Tax Discount                         46990 1                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469901            1,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400659            JULY 23 SALES TAX DISCOUN T  469901                                400.57                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400659            JULY 23 SALES TAX DISCOUNT  469901                                 - 0.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400750            AUGUST 2023 S ALES TAX DISCO 469901                                  0.02                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400750            AUGUST 2023 SALES TAX DISCO 469901                                 41.95                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401122            SEPTEMBER 23 SALES TAX  DISC 469901                                113.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401122            SEPTEMBER 23 SALES TAX DISC 469901                                  0.05                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401474            OCTOBER 23  SALES TAX DISCOU 469901                                  0.05                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401474            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX DISCOU 469901                                 43.26                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401757            NOV 23 SALES TAX DISCOUNT   469901                                 - 0.02                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401757            NOV 23 SALES TAX DISCOUNT   469901                                184.30                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J24020 68            DECEMBER 2023 SALES TAX DIS 469901                                 - 0.02                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402068            DECEMBER 2023 SALES TAX DIS 469901                                 37.52                       U 

01/31/2024  JE15 J2402348            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX DISCOU 469901                                 - 0.02                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402348            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX DISCOU 469901                                 87.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sales Tax Discount                         469901              1,200.00            908.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Diesel Fuel Tax Refund               469903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            469903                              5,133.39                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401487            OCT 23 REVENUES             469903                              6,610.89                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             469903                              7,640.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Diesel Fuel Tax Refund               469903                  0.00         19,384.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Event Net                          469918                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469918            1,400.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401099            PA 24 - 13                    469918                              1,260.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Event Net                          469918              1,400.00          1,260.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Credit Card Rebate                         469919                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469919           15,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400484            JULY 23 REVENUES            469919                             13,777.46                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Credit Card Rebate                         469919             15,000.00         13,777.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bank Service Charges                       538005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400809            AUGUST 23 EXPEND ITURES      538005                                 60.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bank Service Charges                       538005                  0.00             60.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    REVENUE                     05           85,920,887.00     59,177,876.48                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00             60.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Capital Escrow              1310  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100           25,700.00                                         U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401785            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              1,923.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402077            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                                9 18.72                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402371            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             13,855.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100             25,700.0 0         16,698.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400812            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                               - 348.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00           - 348.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130            1,950.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130              1,950.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             419000           19,030.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400812            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              4,757.52                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401489            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              4,757.52                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402371            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              4,757.52                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000             19,030.00         14,272.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            9,200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              9,200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1310 Capital Escrow  

                                    REVENUE                     05               55,880.00         30,622.41                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SLFRP (Loss Revenue)        1320  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000          150,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400488            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             44,940.05                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400813            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             47,575.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401130            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             46,156 .69                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401490            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             48,867.05                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401786            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             55,617.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402078            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             48,758.68                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402372            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             47,950.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000            150,000.00        339,865.98              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1320 SLFRP (Loss Revenue)  

                                    REVENUE                     05              150,000.00        339,865.98                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Economic Development        2000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rural Infrastructure Auth.  Grant          458008                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Rural Infrastructure Auth.   Grant          458008                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             461000            5,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400489            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              3,662.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400814            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              3,575.65                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401131            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              4,395.37                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05  J2401491            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,746.65                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401787            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,721.62                       U 

12/ 31/2023 CR05 J2402079            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,506.61                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402373            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,246.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              5,000.00         27,855.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2401108            BAR 24 - 030                  801000       - 1,437,520.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2401109            TAN 2409 - 13 Correction      801000                           - 359,380 .00                       U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402056            TAN 2401 - 07                 801000                           - 359,380.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000         - 1,437,520.00       - 718,760.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Econ Dev Project Fund          802006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Econ Dev Project Fund          802006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   RET from General Fund/Cty Ordinary         821000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             821000       - 1,437,520.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2401108            BAR 24 - 030                  821000        1,437,520.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400781            TAN 2409 - 13                 8 21000                           - 359,380.00                       U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2401109            TAN 2409 - 13 Correction      821000                            359,380.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      RET from General Fund/Cty Ordina ry         821000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2000 Economic Development  

                                    REVENUE                     05                5,000.00         27,855.05                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08           - 1,437,520.00       - 718,760.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Rural Development Act       2001  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTI VITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Rural Development Act       2001  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400490            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              8,142.52                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400815            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              6,782.22                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401132            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              6,555.50                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401492            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,079.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401788            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,860.69                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402080            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,857.24                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402374            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              6,512.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         47,790.15              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2001 Rural Development Act  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         47,790.15                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Economic Development CCED G 2003  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CCED # C223644 -  CHICK- FIL - A               455278                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/11/2023 BD02 J2400224            BAR 24 - 003                  455278          600,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 BD02 J2400404            BAR 24 - 003                  455278         - 600,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      CCED # C223644 -  CHICK- FIL - A               455278                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2003 Economic Development CCE D G 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 39  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000           No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Economic Development Multi -  2005  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 C R05 J2402375            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             12,215.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         12,215.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calhoun County FILOT Received              417103                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402081            DEC 23 REVENUES             417103                              6,068.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calhoun County FILOT Received              417103                  0.00          6,068.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400491            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                948.36                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400816            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                988. 95                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401133            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                955.89                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401493            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,032.29                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401789            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                854.58                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402081            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                999.89                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402375            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                949.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                   0.00          6,729.60              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2005 Economic Development Multi -  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         25,013.91                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRA NCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Economic Development Projec 2006  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Inter est                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400492            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             29,781.29                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400817            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             29,397.99                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401134            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             29,431.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401494            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             31,534.50                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401790            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             43,785.72                       U 

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402082            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             48,716.15                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402376            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             47,330.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        259,976.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sale of Land -  Saxe Gotha Ind.  Park       469418                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401790            NOV 23 REVENUES             469418                          3,492,475.30                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402290            BAR 24 - 053                  469418        3,492,475.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sale of Land -  Saxe Gotha Ind.  Park       469418          3,492,475.00      3,492,475.30              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2006 Economic Development Projec  

                                    REVENUE                     05            3,492,475.00      3,752,452.29                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Orga nization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT D OCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Accommodations Tax          2120  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accomodations Tax                          420800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             42 0800          369,576.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400818            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          420800                            169,248.65                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401495            OCT 23 REVENUES             420800                             98,873.83                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402377            JAN 24 REVENUES             420800                             83,793.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Accomodations Tax                          420800            369,576.00        351,916.38              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2120 Accommodations Tax  

                                    REVENUE                     05              369,576.00        351,916.38                0.0 0 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACT ION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Temp Alcohol Beverage Licen 2140  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Temporary Alcohol Bevg Permit Fee          435400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435400           75,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023  CR05 J2400493            JULY 23 REVENUES            435400                              3,150.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401496            OCT 23 REVENUES             435400                              3,000.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402378            JAN 24 REVENUES             435400                             41,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Temporary Alcohol Bevg Permit Fee          435400             75,000.00         47,150.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            1,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400493            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                441.11                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400819            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                460.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401135            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                444.62                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401496            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                480.15                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401791            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                397.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402083            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                465.08                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402378            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                441.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              1,000.00          3,130.16              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2140 Temp Alcohol Beverage Licen  

                                    REVENUE                     05               76,000.00         50,280.16                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        EN CUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Minibottle Tax              2141  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mini - Bottl e Tax                            420700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             420700          700,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240049 4            JULY 23 REVENUES            420700                            211,181.93                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400820            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          420700                            481,264.32                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401497            OCT 23 REVENUES             420700                            100,902.91                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402379            JAN 24 REVENUES             420700                             30,831.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mini - Bottle Tax                            420700            700,000.00        824,180.56              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2141 Minibottle Tax  

                                    REVENUE                     05              700,000. 00        824,180.56                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               A CCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Indigent Care               2200  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410000          611,247.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              1,179.07                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                824.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                742.15                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             35,676.49                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             40,661.41                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             41000 0                            122,469.34                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            382,960.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000            611,247.00        584,512.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410500           25,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500             25,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manufacturer's T ax Exemption               410520                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410520            4,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manufact urer's Tax Exemption               410520              4,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410530            3,072.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 11.47                       U 

08/31/202 3 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                  4.56                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  7.05                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                693.86                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                555.05                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                925.77                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              2,170.7 4                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530              3,072.00          4,368.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             411000           94,136.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              7,576.21                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              8,269.96                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                              7,663.08                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              7,676.95                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Indigent Care               2200  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                              6,824.24                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              7,033.92                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                              7,483.42                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000             94,136.00         52,527.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             412000              800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 28.36                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 0.30                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPT EMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.03                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.02                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.43                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.07                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                178.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                800.00            149.35              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             413000           15,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              1,297.46                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                712.48                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                804.43                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,188. 69                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,472.74                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,496.72                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 24.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000             15,000.00          6,997.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             414000            2,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                194.57                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                106.91                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                120.55                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUE S             414000                                178.21                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                221.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DE C 23 REVENUES             414000                                224.30                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                  3.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delin quent Tax Penalties                   414000              2,500.00          1,049.19              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIV ITY     TYP  

 

                                    Indigent Care               2200  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             417100           65,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              1,498.69                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                              4,073.64                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             51,274.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100             65,000.00         56,846.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2 023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                 29.58                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                               - 544.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00           - 515.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130            6,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130              6,000.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417150              200.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                                214.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                200 .00            214.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418000            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                437.07                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     41800 0                                203.22                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                 92.30                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                 91.34                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                 99.09                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 RE VENUES             418000                                234.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000              2,000.00          1,157.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.   Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418100              400.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                414.01                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                277.79                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUM BRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Indigent Care               2200  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                400.00            691.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             419000           23,800.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              5,949.91                       U 

10/31/2023 CR0 5 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              5,949.91                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              5,949.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000             23,800.00         17,849.73              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400495            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              4,233.75                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400821            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              4,181.44                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401136            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              4,04 4.84                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401498            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,902.11                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401792            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,287.16                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402084            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,947.99                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402380            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,489.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              2,000.00         28,086.63              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2200 Indigent Care  

                                    REVENUE                     05              855,155.00        753,936.35                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TR AN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Operations          2300  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410000        7,557,442.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             14,566.25                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUS T 23 REVENUES          410000                             10,184.99                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              9,170.63                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            440,946.99                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            502,561.54                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J 2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,513,511.73                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          4,732,532.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000          7,557,442.00      7,223,474.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410500          290,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500            290,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410520           50,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520             50,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410530           37,977.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                142.08                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 56.59                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 87.13                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              8,586.13                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             410 530                              6,866.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             11,448.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             26,845.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530             37,977.00         54,032.77              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             411000        1,163,231.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             94,073.29                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            102,653.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240113 7            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             95,111.93                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             95,299.15                       U 
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ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENC UMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Operations          2300  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             84,694.16                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             87,288.65                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240 2381            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             92,894.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000          1,163,231.00        652,015.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             412000           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                               - 350.35                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 3.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.27                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.23                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 5.45                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.76                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              2,214.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000             10, 000.00          1,854.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             413000          200,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             15,997.83                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          41 3000                              8,803.06                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              9,934.75                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             14,687.37                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             18,188.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23  REVENUES             413000                             18,499.25                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                304.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquen t Taxes                           413000            200,000.00         86,415.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             414000           30,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              2,399.72                       U 

08/31/2023  CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              1,320.40                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,490.25                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,203.15                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,728.08                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,774.97                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 45.73                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000             30,000.00         12,962.30              0 .00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Library Operations          2300  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100          360,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             12,381.81                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             30,625.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            337,323.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100            360,000.00        380,331.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                365.73                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 2,645.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 2,279.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        4 17130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130           30,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130             30,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417150            2,500.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                              2,650.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150              2,500.00          2,650.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418000           25,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              5,400.94                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J 2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              2,511.16                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,140.60                       U 

11/30 /2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,128.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,224.44                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              2,896.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000             25,000.00         14,302.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418100            5,000.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              5,115.93                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              3,432.75                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Operations           2300  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100              5,000.00          8,548.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             419000           28,550.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              7,137.55                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              7,137.55                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              7,137.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000             28,550.00         21,412.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Copy Sales -  Library                       437609                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437609            9,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437609                              1,054.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437609                              1,366.45                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             437609                                809.20                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             437609                              1,019.45                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             437609                                973.90                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             437609                                286.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Copy Sa les -  Library                       437609              9,000.00          5,509.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fax Sales -  Library                        437620                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437620           10,500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          437620                              1,437.00                       U 

09/30/20 23 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437620                                711.10                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             437620                                599.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             437620                              1,133.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             437620                              1,046.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             437620                                478.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fax Sales -  Library                        437620             10,500.00          5,40 4.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vending Machine Sales                      438300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438300              250.00                                         U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438300                                 25.14                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             438300                                 43.76                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             438300                                 17.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vending Machine Sales                      438300                250.00             86.82              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Operations          2300  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Library Book Fines                         449000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             449000           80,000 .00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          449000                              7,947.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     449000                              6,761.48                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401499            OCT 23 REVENUES             449000                              6,778.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             449000                              6,627.58                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             449000                              5,360.01                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES              449000                              5,746.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Library Book Fines                         449000             80,000.00         39,221.42              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interes t                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400496            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             33,302.84                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             28,586.55                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401137            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             49,610.99                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24 01499            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             23,091.32                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             36,749.92                       U 

12/31/2 023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             37,318.04                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402381            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             37,207.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        245,866.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Donated Capital Items                      469200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469200              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Donated Capital Items                      469200                500.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469900              100.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400822            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          469900                                171.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401793            NOV 23 REVENUES             469900                                168.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                100.00            339.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sale of General Fixed Assets               490100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402085            DEC 23 REVENUES             490100                              4,700.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sale of General Fixed Assets               49010 0                  0.00          4,700.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Operations          2300  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2300 Library Operations  

                                    REVENUE                     05            9,890,050.00      8,756,849.36                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  N UMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Library Capital (Escrow)    2310  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       41 7100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100              900.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402382            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                                 87.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                900.00             87.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax  Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130              125.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufactur er's Tax Exemption        417130                125.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Library Non - Resident User Fee              434900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434900           17,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400824            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434900                              1,365.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401138            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434900                              1,467.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401500            OCT 23 REVENUES             434900                              1,680.00                       U 

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401794            NOV 23 REVENUES             434900                              1,575.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402086            DEC 23 REVENUES             434900                              1,330.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402382            JAN 24 REVENUES             434900                              1,400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Library Non - Resident User Fee              434900             17,000.00          8,817.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000              125.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400497            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                118.71                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400824            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                123.79                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401138            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                119.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401500            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                129.22                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401794            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                106.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402086            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                125.16                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402382            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                118.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                125.00            842.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gifts & Donations                          469100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469100              500.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401500            OCT 23 REVENUES             469100                                250.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gifts & Donations                          469100                500.00            250.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TR AN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Capital (Escrow)    2310  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2310 Library Capital (Escrow)  

                                    REVENUE                     05               18,650.00          9,996.66                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        EN CUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library State Funds         2330  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Aid                                  429000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             429000          661,694.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240049 8            JULY 23 REVENUES            429000                            165,423.51                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Aid                                  429000            661,694.00        165,423.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401501            OCT 23 REVENUES             469900                                664.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00            664.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2330 Library State Funds  

                                    REVENUE                     05              661,694 .00        166,087.51                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Library Federa l Funds       2340  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400467            BAR 24 - 009                  457000            1,133.00                                         U 

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400468            BAR 24 - 010                  457000              960.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400825            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                              3,820.04                       U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401749            BAR 24 - 051                  457000            2,197.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000              4,290.00          3,820.04              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2340 Library Federal Funds  

                                    REVENUE                     05                4,290.00          3,820.04                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Library E - Rate Program      2350  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Library E - Rate -  Federal Reimb.            457020                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400499            JULY 23 REVENUES            457020                                136.84                       U 

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400470            BAR 24 - 012                  457020           42,370.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401139            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457020                                136.84                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401502            OCT 23 REVENUES             457020                             26,173.99                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402087            DEC 23 REVENUES             457020                                548.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Library E - Rate -  Federal Reimb.            457020             42,370.00         26,996.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Library E - Rate -  State Reimb.              458020                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD 02 J2400470            BAR 24 - 012                  458020           27,364.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Library E - Rate -  State Reimb.              458020             27,364.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Library Operations             802300                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400470            BAR 24 - 012                  802300           - 1,172.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400784            TAN 2409 - 16                 802300                             - 1,172.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Library Operations             802300             - 1,172.00         - 1,172.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2350 Library E - Rate Program  

                                    REVENUE                     05               69,734.00         26,996.24                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                - 1,172.00         - 1,172.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE    CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVIT Y     TYP  

 

                                    Community Development Block 2400  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100           33,978.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400826            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456100                              2,683.22                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401140            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                              1,641.56                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401503            OCT 23 REVENUES             456100                              2,241.46                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J 2401795            NOV 23 REVENUES             456100                              1,041.66                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402088            DEC 23 REVENUES             456100                              1,641.56                       U 

01/31 /2024 CR05 J2402383            JAN 24 REVENUES             456100                              1,641.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100             33,978.00         10,891.02              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000        1,865,909.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400500            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                            155,138.16                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400826            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                            187,353.8 6                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401140            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                            416,638.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401503            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                             46,590.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401795            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             48,702.63                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402088            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                            398,039.38                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402383            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                            122,535.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000          1,865,909.00      1,374,997.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 50,000.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400776            TAN 2409 - 08                 801000                            - 50,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ord inary        801000            - 50,000.00        - 50,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2400 Community Development Block  

                                    REVENUE                     05            1,899,887.00      1,385,888.86                0.0 0 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 50,000.00        - 50,000.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    HOME Program                2401  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100           27,215.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400501            JULY 23 REVENUES            456100                              1,368.34                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400827            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456100                              2,267.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401141            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                              1,583.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401504            OCT 23 REVENUES             456100                              4,535.84                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402089            DEC 23 REVENUES             456100                               2,267.92                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402384            JAN 24 REVENUES             456100                              2,267.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100             27,215.00         14,291.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000          840,327.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400827            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             18,201.24                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401141            SE PTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             14,884.67                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401796            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             20,340.39                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402089            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             48,977.89                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402384            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             19,097.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            840,327.00        121,501.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 50,000.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400777            TAN 2409 - 09                 801000                            - 50,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 50,000.00        - 50,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2401 HOME Program  

                                    REVENUE                     05              867,5 42.00        135,792.88                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 50,000.00        - 50,000.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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DATE       T YPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Emergency Solutions Grant   2402  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000          159,160.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400469            BAR 24 - 011                  457000            4,502.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400502            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                             13,028.86                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400828            AUGU ST 23 REVENUES          457000                             14,704.67                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401142            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                              2,898.60                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401505            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                              9,476.75                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401797            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             22,313.55                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402090            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             12,309.52                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402385            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             19,532.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            163,662.00         94,264.74              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2402 Emergency Solutions Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05              16 3,662.00         94,264.74                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    HOME -  ARP                  2403  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400503            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                             30,872.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400829            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             21,550.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401506            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                             15,572.32                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402091            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             17,420.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402386            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                              6,522.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00         91,937.32              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2403 HOME -  ARP 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         91,937.32                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    CDBG- DR                     2405  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400830            AUGUST 23 REVEN UES          457000                             18,676.82                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401143            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             15,068.84                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401798            NOV  23 REVENUES             457000                             67,548.10                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402092            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                              8,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federa l Grant Income                       457000                  0.00        109,293.76              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2405 CDBG - DR 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        109,293.76                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    CDBG- MIT                    2406  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400831            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             71,163.77                       U 

09/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401144            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                            122,934.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401799            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             35,861.29                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402093            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             15,800.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00        245,759.61              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2406 CDBG - MIT 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        245,759.61                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    ESG- CV                      2407  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400504            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                             41,722.40                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400832            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                            118,996.03                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401145             SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES    457000                             58,797.94                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401507            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                             46,319.81                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401800            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                              8,768.59                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402094            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                              69,668.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00        344,273.61              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2407 ESG - CV 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        344,273.61                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    CDBG- CV                     2408  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400505            JULY 23 REVENU ES            457000                             16,371.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400833            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                              8,538.70                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401146            SE PTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             39,596.15                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401508            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                             27,429.27                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401801            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             35,460.51                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402095            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             30,438.47                       U 

01/31/2024 CR0 5 J2402387            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             13,071.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00        170,906.61              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2408 CDBG - CV 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        170,906.61                0.00  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 67 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Transaction Reimbursement             451800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451800          400,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400506            JULY 23 REVENUES            451800                             60,446.61                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400834            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451800                             33,407.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401147            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451800                             33,9 21.86                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401802            NOV 23 REVENUES             451800                             34,011.05                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402096            DEC 23 REVENUES             451800                             34,630.20                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402388            JAN 24 REVENUES             451800                             33,906.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Transaction Reimbursement             451800            400,000.00        230,323.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Incentive Payments                    451801                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451801           35,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400834            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451801                              5,516.78                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401147            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES      451801                              2,758.39                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401509            OCT 23 REVENUES             451801                              2,823.70                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401802            NOV 23 REVE NUES             451801                              2,823.70                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402388            JAN 24 REVENUES             451801                              5,647.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Incentive  Payments                    451801             35,000.00         19,569.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Prior Year Audit Incentive            451804                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451804           70,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Prior Year Audit Incentive            451804             70,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2 023 CR05 J2400506            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              8,068.67                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400834            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              8,414.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401147            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              9,072.03                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401509            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,797.07                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401802            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,110.51                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402096            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,489 .62                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402388            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              9,012.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             10,000.00         61,964.58              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               AC COUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2410 Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  

                                    REVENUE                     05              515,000.00        311,858.03                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024 

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE       DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE/Title IV - D Process Serve 2411  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Service Of Process Payments           451803                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451803           12,360.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400507            JULY 23 REVENUES            451803                              2,161.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400835            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451803                                990.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401148            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451803                              2,046.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402097            DEC 23 REVENUES             451803                                693.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402389            JAN 24 REVENUE S             451803                              2,013.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Service Of Process Payments           451803             12,360.00          7,903.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Intere st                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400507            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,530.09                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400835            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              1,595.59                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401148            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,542.25                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2 401510            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,665.51                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401803            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,378.79                       U 

12/31/ 2023 CR05 J2402097            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,613.24                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402389            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,532.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         10,857.62              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2411 LE/Title IV - D Process Serve  

                                    REVENUE                     05               12,360.00         18,761.12                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activ ity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    11th Circuit Law Enforce Ne 2416  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000            5,239 .00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400508            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                              2,804.00                       U 

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401113            BAR 24 - 024                  457000           10,000.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401511            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                                926.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402098            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                              1,999.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             15,239.00          5,729.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2416 11th Circuit Law Enforce Ne  

                                    REVENUE                     05               15,239.00          5,729.00                0.00  
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FISCAL Y EAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVIT Y           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Project Lifesaver Grant     2421  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/11/2023 BD02 J24002 28            BAR 24 - 006                  458000           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400509            JULY 23 REVENUES            458000                              9,125.84                       U 

10/10/2023  BD02 J2401118            BAR 24 - 027                  458000           13,326.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000             23,326.00          9,125.84              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2421 Project Lifesaver Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05               23,326.00          9,125.84                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Impaired Driving Countermea 2426  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           40,266.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400510            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                             15,169.00                       U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401403            BAR 24 - 034                  457000           93,084.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402099            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             15,944.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402390            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             16,114.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            133,350.00         47,227.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2426 Impaired Driving Countermea  

                                    REVENUE                     05              133,350.00         47,227.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRAN CE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE/Multi Narcotics Task For 2436  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Narcotics Confisc ation                     456400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456400           20,733.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400836            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456400                             - 9,012.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401019            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456400                              9,012.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2 401020            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456400                             - 9,012.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401149            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456400                              8,600.22                       U 

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401804            NOV 23 REVENUES             456400                                499.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Narcotics Confiscation                     456400             20,733.00             87.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400511            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                169.44                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400836            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                176.69                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401019            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                               - 176.69                        U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401020            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                176.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401149            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                170.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401512            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                184.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401804            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                152.68                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402100            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                178.64                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402391            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                169.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,202.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sale of General Fixed Assets -  LE          490110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401752            BAR 24 - 048                  490110           21,459.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sale of General Fixed Assets -  LE          490110             21,459.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2436 LE/Multi Narcotics Task For  

                                    REVENUE                     05               42,192.00          1,290.01                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Violent Crime Reduction Uni 2443  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           16,432.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400837            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             29,704.56                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401805            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             12,406.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             16,432.00         42,110.84              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2443 Violent Crime Reduction Uni  

                                    REVENUE                     05               16,432.00         42,110.84                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Drug Lab Chemist       2445  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000          125,660.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           63,222.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400838            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                            146,668.54                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401150            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                                321.87                       U 

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401404            BAR 24 - 033                  4570 00          - 12,485.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401806            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             21,438.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            176,397.00        168,428.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 13,962.00                                         U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401404            BAR 24 - 033                  801000              515.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402054            TAN 2401 - 05                 801000                            - 13,447.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 13,447.00        - 13,447.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2445 LE / Dr ug Lab Chemist  

                                    REVENUE                     05              176,397.00        168,428.63                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 13,447.00        - 13,447.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Act ivity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Victims of Crime Act   2448  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000          223,2 38.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400839            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             21,135.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401151            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             10,737.63                       U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401115            BAR 24 - 029                  457000          - 27,175.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401513            OCT 23 REVENUES             457000                             17,862.37                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402392            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             13,738.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            196,063.00         63,474.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000         - 143,608.00                                         U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401115            BAR 24 - 029                  801000          - 45,382.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402054            TAN 2401 - 05                 801000                           - 188,990.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000           - 188,990.00       - 188,990.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2448 LE / Victims of Crime Act  

                                    REVENUE                     05              196,063.00         63,474.48                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 188,990.00       - 188,990.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization  Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Violence Against Women 2456  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000          149,015.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400840            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                             16,969.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401152            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                              4,625.02                       U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2401114            BAR 24 - 028                  457000          - 15,952.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401514            OCT 23 REVENUE S             457000                              1,434.37                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402101            DEC 23 REVENUES             457000                             14,230.30                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402393            JA N 24 REVENUES             457000                             25,947.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            133,063.00         63,206.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Tr n from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 46,853.00                                         U  

10/01/2023 BD02 J2 401114            BAR 24 - 028                  801000          - 48,317.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402054            TAN 2401 - 05                 801000                            - 95,170.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 95,170.00        - 95,170.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2456 LE / Violence Against Women  

                                    REVENUE                     05              13 3,063.00         63,206.80                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 95,170.00        - 95,170.00                0.00  

                                    USES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 78  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01- JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Drug Court            2460  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Court Application Fee                 431002                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431002            1,400.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400512            JULY 23 REVEN UES            431002                                100.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401515            OCT 23 REVENUES             431002                                100.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402394            J AN 24 REVENUES             431002                                280.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Court Application Fee                 431002              1,400.00            480.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op T rn from Solicitor State Fund           802611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             802611           - 3,104.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Solicitor State Fund           802611             - 3,104.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2460 Sol / Drug Court  

                                    REVENUE                     05                1,400.00            48 0.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08               - 3,104.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERE NCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Coronavirus Prevention Gran 2471  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           24,600.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401153            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                              1,791.40                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401807            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                              6,914.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             24,600.00          8,706.14              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2471 Coronavirus Prevention Gran  

                                    REVENUE                     05               24,600.00          8,706.14                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Supplemental Homeland Secur 2477  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Feder al Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           51,007.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401154            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             39,300.13                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  457000           40,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             91,007.00         39,300.13              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2477 Supplemental Homeland Secur  

                                    REVENUE                     05               9 1,007.00         39,300.13                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Hospital Preparedness Progr 2478  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000           36,713.00                                         U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401702            BAR 24 - 043                  457000           75,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            111,7 13.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2478 Hospital Preparedness Progr  

                                    REVENUE                     05              111,713.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              Fr om 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Citizen Corps Grant         2480  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  457000           84,902.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401516            OCT 23 REV ENUES             457000                             21,766.03                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401808            NOV 23 REVENUES             457000                             12,048.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant  Income                       457000             84,902.00         33,814.69              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2480 Citizen Corps Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05               84,902.00         33,814.69                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PW / Safe Streets for All G 2489  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402289            BAR 24 - 054                  457000          240,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            240,000.00              0.00              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Schedule "C" Funds             802700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402289            BAR 24 - 054                  802700          - 60,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Schedule "C" Funds             802700            - 60,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2489 PW / Safe Streets for All G  

                                    REVENUE                     05              240,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURC ES)08              - 60,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           AC TIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY 20 Justice Assistance Gr 2495  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000              935.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                935.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2495 FY 20 J ustice Assistance Gr  

                                    REVENUE                     05                  935.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr 2496  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000            5,898.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000              5,898.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2496 FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    REVENUE                     05                5,898.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY 22 Justice Assistance Gr 2497  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  457000            7,632.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400513            JULY 23 REVENUES            457000                              1,272.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000              7,632.00          1,272.86              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2497 FY 22 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    REVENUE                     05                7,632.00          1,272.86                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cente r  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           A CTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY23 Justice Assistance Gra 2498  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/11/2023 BD02 J2401116            BAR 24 - 025                  457000           54,203.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             54,203.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2498 FY23 J ustice Assistance Gra  

                                    REVENUE                     05               54,203.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXI NGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Victim Witness Progra 2500  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100           48,919.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400514            JULY 23 REVENUES            456100                             10,156.25                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401155            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                              8,293.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402395            JAN 24 REVENUES             456100                             10,15 6.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100             48,919.00         28,606.43              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 76,000.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400779            TAN 2409 - 11                 801000                            - 76,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 76,000.00        - 76,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Solicitor State Fund           802611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             802611          - 62,080.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Solicitor State Fund           802611            - 62,080.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2500 Sol / Victim Witness Progra  

                                    REVENUE                     05               48,919.00         28,606.43                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 138,080.00        - 76,000.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNT Y OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FU ND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             458000           60,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400515            JULY 23 REVENUES            458000                             15,000.0 0                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402102            DEC 23 REVENUES             458000                             15,000.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402396            JAN 24 REVENUES             458000                             15,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000             60,000.00         45,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            1,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400515            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                164.99                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400841            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                172.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401156            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                166.30                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401517            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                179.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401809            NOV 23 REVENUES              461000                                148.67                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402102            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                173.95                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402396            JAN  24 REVENUES             461000                                165.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              1,000.00          1,170.76              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn  from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 43,412.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J24 00779            TAN 2409 - 11                 801000                            - 43,412.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 43,412.00        - 43,412.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Temporary Alcohol Bev          802140                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             802140          - 53,176.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400783            TAN 2409 - 15                 802140                            - 53,176.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Temporary Alcohol Bev          802140            - 53,176.00        - 53,176.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2501 Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra  

                                    REVENUE                     05               61,000.00         46,170.76                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 96,588.00        - 96,588.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY      TYP 

 

                                    DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid     2520  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DHEC -  EMS Grant - in - Aid                    459100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             459100           21,344.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DHEC -  EMS Grant - in - Aid                    459100             21,344.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn fr om Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000           - 1,242.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      O p Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000             - 1,242.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2520 DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid  

                                    REVENUE                     05               21,344.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08               - 1,242.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFE RENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Coroner Child Fatality Revi 2540  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Coroner Child Fatality Review Board        458009                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400516            JULY 23 REVENUES            458009                              2,898.55                       U 

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400473            BAR 24 - 015                  45800 9            2,899.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400842            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          458009                              2,898.55                       U 

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400745            BAR 24 - 019                  458009            2,898.00                                         U  

09/26/2023 BD02 J2401047            BAR 24 - 022                  458009            2,899.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401157            SEPTEMBER  2023 REVENUES     458009                              2,898.55                       U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401405            BAR 24 - 035                  458009           26,087.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401518            OCT 23 REVENUES             458009                              2,898.55                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401810            NOV 23 REVENUES             458009                              2,898.55                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402 103            DEC 23 REVENUES             458009                              2,898.55                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402397            JAN 24 REVENUES             458009                              2,898.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Coroner Child Fatality Review Board        458009             34,783.00         20,289.85              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2540 Coroner Child Fatality Revi  

                                    REVENUE                     05               34,7 83.00         20,289.85                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Clerk of Cou rt / Prof Bond  2600  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees                        431100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431100           12,500.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400517            JULY 23 REVENUES            431100                              2,830.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400843            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431100                              2,280.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401158            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431100                                870.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401519            OCT 23 REVENUES             431100                                510.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401811            NOV 23 REVENUES             431100                                470.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402104            DEC 23 REVENUES             43 1100                                500.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402398            JAN 24 REVENUES             431100                                220.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees                        431100             12,500.00          7,680.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             461000              300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400517            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                463.80                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400843            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                483.66                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401158            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                467.49                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24015 19            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                504.85                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401811            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                417.94                       U 

12/31/2023  CR05 J2402104            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                489.01                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402398            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                464.43                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                300.00          3,291.18              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2600 Clerk of Court / Prof Bond  

                                    REVENUE                     05               12,800.00         10,971.18                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   911 Tariff (LandLines)                     435100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435100          500,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400518            JULY 23 REVENUES            435100                             11,980.89                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400844            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          435100                             46,831.98                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401159            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     435100                             36,776.77                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401520            OCT 23 REVENUES             4351 00                              3,660.06                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401812            NOV 23 REVENUES             435100                             48,277.18                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402105            DEC 23 REVENUES             435100                             19,665.26                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402399            JAN 24 REVENUES             435100                             12,571.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      911 Tariff (LandLines)                     435100            500,000.00        179,763.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   911 CMRS Cell Phone Surcharge              435101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435101        1,100,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400844            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          435101                            314,623.93                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      911  CMRS Cell Phone Surcharge              435101          1,100,000.00        314,623.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   911 CMRS Capital Reimb.                    435103                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             435103          360,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401812            NOV 23 REVENUES             435103                            326,114.52                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      911 CMRS Capital Reimb.                    435103            360,000.00        326,114.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   911 Tape Sales                             437550                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             437550            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400518            JULY 23 REVENUES            437550                                100.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401159            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     437550                                305.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401812            NOV 23 REVENUES             437550                                165. 00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402105            DEC 23 REVENUES             437550                                320.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402399            JAN 24 REVENUES             437550                                 35.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      911 Tape Sales                             437550              2,000.00            925.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000          100,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400518            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             31,076.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400844            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             31,570.47                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401159            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             30,591.84                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401520            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             32,787.86                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To  31- JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER   REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401812            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             30,270.65                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402105            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             31,691.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402399            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             29,787.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000            100,000.00        217,776.32              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2605 PS / Emergency Telephone Sy  

                                    REVENUE                     05            2,062,000.00      1,039,202.98                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACT IVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2 400519            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                126.11                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400845            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                131.50                       U 

09/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401160            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                127.11                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401521            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                137.27                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401813            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                113.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402106            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                132.96                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402400            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                126.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            894.86              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCE & G Support Funds                      466000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             466000           62,771.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400845            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          466000                             26,232.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCE & G Support Funds                      466000             6 2,771.00         26,232.58              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2606 PS / Dominion Support Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05               62,771.00         27,127.44                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Forfeiture Funds (Nar 2610  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Narcotics Confiscation                     456400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456400           10,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400846            AUGUST 2 3 REVENUES          456400                                333.59                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401161            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456400                              2,163.11                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401522            OCT 23 REVENUES             456400                             10,401.26                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401814            NOV 23 REVENUES             456400                                732.77                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J240 2107            DEC 23 REVENUES             456400                              2,244.83                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402401            JAN 24 REVENUES             456400                                307.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Narcotics Confiscation                     456400             10,000.00         16,183.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            2,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400520            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                450.81                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400846            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                470.11                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401161            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                454.39                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401522            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                490.70                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401814            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                406.23                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402107            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                475.31                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402401            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                451.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              2,500.00          3,198.96              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2610 Sol / Forfeiture Funds (Nar  

                                    REVENUE                     05               12,500.00         19,382.19                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Sol / State Funds           2611  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Estreatment                           443500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443500            5,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400521            JULY 23 REVENUES            443500                              1,413.13                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400847            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443500                                265.62                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401162            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443500                                840.87                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402 108            DEC 23 REVENUES             443500                              4,429.37                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402402            JAN 24 REVENUES             443500                             11,835.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Estreatment                           443500              5,000.00         18,784.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Circuit Solicitor State Supplement         451500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451500          697,843.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401162            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451500                            143,791.79                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401815            NOV 23 REVENUES             451500                             76,105.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Circuit Solicitor State Supplement         451500            697,843.00        219,897.64              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2611 Sol / State Funds  

                                    REVENUE                     05              702,843.00        238,682.55                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Pre - trial Interventio 2612  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100          111,250.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401163            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                             39,116.89                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401523            OCT 23 REVENUES             456100                             42,750.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402403            JAN 24 REVENUES             4561 00                             30,225.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100            111,250.00        112,091.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Solicitor State Fund           802611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             802611          - 94,724.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Solicitor State  Fund           802611            - 94,724.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2612 Sol / Pre - trial Interventio  

                                    REVENUE                     05              111,250.00        112,091.89                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 94,724.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Worthless Check Fund        2613  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Worthless Check Fees                       431004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             431004            7,612.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400522            JULY 23 REVENUES            431004                              1,500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400848            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431004                              1,250.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401164            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431004                              1,000.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401524            OCT 23 REVENUES             431004                              2,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401816            NOV 23 REVENUES             431 004                              1,500.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402109            DEC 23 REVENUES             431004                              1,300.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402404            JAN 24 REVENUES             431004                                300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Worthless Check Fees                       431004              7,612.00          8,850.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Solicitor State Fund           802611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             802611           - 3,130.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from So licitor State Fund           802611             - 3,130.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2613 Worthless Check Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05                7,612.00          8,850.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08               - 3,130.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESC RIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SOL / Alcohol Education Pro 2615  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100              680.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401165            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                                292.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100                680.00            292.43              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2615 SOL / Alcohol Education Pro  

                                    REVENUE                     05                  680.00            292.43                0.00  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 101  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY      TYP 

 

                                    Sol/Broker Disclosure Penal 2616  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            5,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400523            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                354.52                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400849            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                369.69                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401166            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                357.33                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2 401525            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                385.89                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401817            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                319.46                       U 

12/31/ 2023 CR05 J2402110            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                373.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402405            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                354.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              5,000.00          2,515.66              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2616 Sol/Broker Disclosure Penal  

                                    REVENUE                     05                5,000.00          2,515.66                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Acti vity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    P/D (Indigent Criminal Defe 2618  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Revenue (Lexington)                  451610                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451610          200,00 0.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400524            JULY 23 REVENUES            451610                                500.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401167            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451610                             34,999.98                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401526            OCT 23 REVENUES             451610                              3,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401820            NOV 23 REVENUES             451610                              2,621.13                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402111            DEC 23 REVENUES             451610                             12,313.34                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402406            JAN 24 REVENUE S             451610                              5,744.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Revenue (Lexington)                  451610            200,000.00         59,179.01              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2618 P/D (Indigent Crimina l Defe  

                                    REVENUE                     05              200,000.00         59,179.01                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 00 0000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Revenue (Lexington)                  451610                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451610          697,823.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451610                            174,455.70                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451610                            174,455.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Revenue (Lexington)                  451610            697,823.00        348,911.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Revenue (Tri - Counties)               451611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451611          151,838.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451611                             37,959.40                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451611                             37,959.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Revenue (Tri - Counties)               451611            151,838.00         75,918.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Carry Forward Revenues                     451615                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401168            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     451615                             51,804.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Carry Forward Revenues                     451615                  0.00         51,804.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Additional PD State Funding                451616                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451616            75,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451616                            201,255.92                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400850            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451616                           - 182,505.92                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451616                             18,750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Additional PD State Fundi ng                451616             75,000.00         37,500.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PD Backlog State Funding                   451617                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             451617          150,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451617                             37,500.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451617                             37,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PD Backlog State Funding                   451617            150,000.00         75,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplemental (Lexington)             451620                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451620           96,062.00                                         U  

07/31/ 2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451620                             42,273.54                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451620                             36,417.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplemental (Lexington)             451620             96,062.00         78,691.16              0 .00  
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                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplemental (Tri - Counties)          451621                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451621            8,663.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451621                              8,568.09                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451621                              7,293.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplemental (Tri - Counties)          451621              8,663.00         15,861.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Application Fees (Lexington)               451631                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451631                              3,480.00                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Application Fees (Lexington)               451631                  0.00          3,480.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Probation Fees (Lexington)                 451632                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451632           27,825.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451632                             23,298.29                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451632                             13,880.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Probation Fees (Lexington)                 451632             27,825.00         37,178.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Civil Fees (Lexington)                     451633                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             4516 33           22,766.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451633                              9,272.80                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451633                              9,502.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Civil Fees (Lexington)                     451633             22,766.00         18,775.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Fees (Lexington)                       451634                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451634           78,126.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451634                             19,531.49                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451634                             19,531.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV  Fees (Lexington)                       451634             78,126.00         39,062.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Fees (Lexington)                       451635                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451635           55,401.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451635                             13,850.22                       U 

10/3 1/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451635                             13,850.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Fees (Lexington)                       451635             55,401.00         27,700.44              0 . 00 

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 105  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TR ANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Probation Fees (Tri - Counties)              451636                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451636            6,054.00                                         U  

07/3 1/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451636                              5,069.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451636                              2,551.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Probation Fees (Tri - Counties)              451636              6,054.00          7,621.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Civil Fees (Tri - Counties)                  451637                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451637            4,954.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451637                              2,017. 64                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451637                              2,067.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Civil Fees (Tri - Counties)                  451637              4,954.00          4,085.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Fees (Tri - Counties)                    451638                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451638           16,99 9.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451638                              4,249.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451638                              4,249.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV Fees (Tri - Counties)                    451638             16,999.00          8,499.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Fees (Tri - Counties)                    451639                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             451639           12,055.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            451639                              3,013.64                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451639                              3,013.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Fees (Tri - Countie s)                    451639             12,055.00          6,027.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Application Fees (Tri - Counties)            451641                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             451641                              2,052.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Application Fees (Tri - Counties)            451641                  0.00          2,052.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C ontribution from Tri - Counties             455004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             455004           86,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401168            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     455004                             21,500.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             455004                              5,250.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contribution from Tri - Counties             455004             86,000.00         26,750.00              0.00  
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                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contributions from Municipalities          455012                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             455012              400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contributions from Municipalities          455012                400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000              100.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400525            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              8,352.04                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400850            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              7,733.06                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401168            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              8,883.43                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401527            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,59 3.40                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401821            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,941.89                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402112            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,292.33                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402407            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             12,030.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                100.00         63,826.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402112            DEC 23 REVENUES             469900                                  9.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Revenues                     469900                  0.00              9.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000       - 2,084,215.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400780            TAN 2409 - 12                 801000                           - 521,054.00                       U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402053            TAN 2401 - 04                 801000                         - 1,042,108.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl F und/Cty Ordinary        801000         - 2,084,215.00     - 1,563,162.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2619 Public Defender  

                                    REVENUE                     05            1,490,066.00        928,756.80                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08           - 2,084,215.00     - 1,563,162.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Crt Conviction Surcharges         443002                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443002           65,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            443002                              5,241.69                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443002                              7,926.13                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443002                              8,152.81                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             443002                              6,156.81                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             443002                               6,109.20                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             443002                              6,257.24                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             443002                              4,363.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Crt Conviction Surcharges         443002             65,000.00         44,207.75              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Crt GS 38% Asses sment             443003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443003           16,480.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JU LY 23 REVENUES            443003                              1,151.37                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443003                                902.45                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443003                                437.86                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             443003                                380.71                       U 

11/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             443003                                683.33                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             443003                                985.92                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             443003                                258.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Crt GS 38% Assessment             443003             16,480.00          4,800.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Solicitor Traffic Ed.  Program/9.17%       443507                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             443507            1,500.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            443507                                346.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443507                                28 2.48                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443507                                372.36                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             443507                                179.76                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             443507                                333.84                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             443507                                256.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             443507                                423.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Solicitor Traffic Ed.  Program/9.17%       4435 07              1,500.00          2,195.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Ct Conviction Surcharge            444011                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444011            4,675.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444011                                344.09                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 RE VENUES          444011                                448.79                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 108  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCU MENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444011                                201.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444011                                507.74                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444011                                119.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct Conviction S urcharge            444011              4,675.00          1,621.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Ct -  11.16% Assessment             444012                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444012           68,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444012                              7,896.90                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851             AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444012                             12,524.11                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444012                              6,063.03                       U 

10/31/2023 C R05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444012                              5,165.31                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444012                             12,919.51                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444012                              5,476.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct -  11.16% Assessment             444012             68,000.00         50,045.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Court -  11.16% Assessment              444050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444050              400.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                                 69.85                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444050                                 56.03                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444050                                 81.20                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444050                                 43.44                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444050                                 54.95                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444050                                 32.95                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444050                                  9.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV Court -  11.16% Assessment              44 4050                400.00            348.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Court -  Conviction Surcharge           444051                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444051            1,600.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444051                                105.91                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444051                                155.32                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444051                                356.67                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444051                                237.70                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444051                                215.95                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24021 13            DEC 23 REVENUES             444051                                179.51                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444051                                102.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV Court -  Conviction Surcharge           444051              1,600.00          1,353.48              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 109  

FISCAL Y EAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVIT Y           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  1 -  Conviction Surcharge        444111                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444111            4,450.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444111                                788.47                       U 

09/30/2023  CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444111                                291.25                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444111                                136.18                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444111                                 92.40                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444111                                133.07                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444111                                132.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  1 -  Conviction Surcharge        444111              4,450.00          1,574. 18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  1 -  11.16% Assessment           444112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444112            8,500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444112                              1,747.40                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444112                                575.08                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444112                                479.99                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444112                                633.90                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444112                                578.51                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444112                                520.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  1 -  11.16% Assessment           444112              8,500.00          4,535.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  2 -  Conviction Surch arge        444211                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444211            4,850.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444211                                618.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444211                                104.07                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444211                                353.18                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444211                                169.08                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240 1822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444211                                269.45                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444211                                160.77                       U 

01/31/20 24 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444211                                143.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  2 -  Conviction Surcharge        444211              4,850.00          1,818.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  2 -  11.16% Assessment           444212                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444212            7,240.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444212                              1,450.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444212                                804.29                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444212                                708.75                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444212                                476.54                       U  
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11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444212                              1,211.30                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444212                                507. 32                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444212                              1,159.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  2 -  11.16% Assessment           444212              7,240.00          6,319.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  3 -  Conviction Surcharge        444311                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444311            5,85 5.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444311                              1,012.45                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444311                              1,143.15                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444311                              1,104.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444311                              1,088.66                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444311                                859.23                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUE S             444311                                600.63                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444311                              1,038.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  3 -  Conviction Surcharge        444311              5,855.00          6,846.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  3 -  11.16% Assessment           444312                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444312            4,830.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444312                                940.55                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2 400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444312                                537.84                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444312                                750.25                       U 

10/31/ 2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444312                                720.77                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444312                                579.39                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444312                                642.67                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444312                                753.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  3 -  11.16% Assessment           444312              4,830.00          4,924.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  4 -  Conviction Surcharge        444411                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444411            5,780.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444411                                686.31                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444411                                681.90                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444411                                857.07                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444411                                678.19                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444411                                705.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444411                                391.30                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444411                                936.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  4 -  Conviction Surcharge        444411              5,780.00          4,937.49              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023  To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUM BER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  4 -  11.16% Assessment           4444 12                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444412            5,600.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444412                                608.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444412                                400.36                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 20 23 REVENUES     444412                                667.44                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444412                                369.09                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444412                                553.21                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444412                                453.84                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408             JAN 24 REVENUES             444412                                378.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  4 -  11.16% Assessment           444412              5,600.00          3,431.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  5 -  Conviction Surcharge        444511                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444511            2,750.00                                         U  

08/3 1/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444511                                184.37                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444511                                 80.68                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444511                                104.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444511                                 83.57                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444511                                113.44                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444511                                 76.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  5 -  Conviction Surcharge        444511              2,750.00            642.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  5 -  11.16% Assessment           444512                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444512            4,068.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444512                                373.40                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444512                                262.35                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444512                                 196.10                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444512                                166.45                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444512                                157.08                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444512                                208.76                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REV ENUES             444512                                 67.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  5 -  11.16% Assessment           444512              4,068.00          1,431.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  6 -  Conviction Surcharge        444611                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444611            1,050.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444611                                 26.59                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444611                                 50.53                       U 

09/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444611                                 52.13                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No C ost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444611                                 76.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J24018 22            NOV 23 REVENUES             444611                                126.59                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444611                                 26.60                       U 

01/31/2024  CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444611                                 78.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  6 -  Conviction Surcharge        444611              1,050.00            437.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  6 -  11.16% Assessment           444612                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444612            3,020.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444612                                858.29                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444612                                455.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444612                                764.19                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444612                                736.80                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444612                                639.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444612                                198.22                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444612                                467.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  6 -  11.16% Assessment           444612              3,020.00          4,119.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Worthless Ck -  Convict Surchg          444711                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             4447 11              215.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Worthless Ck -  Convict Surchg          444711                215.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Worthless Ck -  11.16% Assess           444712                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444712               80.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Worthless Ck -  11.16% A ssess           444712                 80.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  Conviction Surcharge           444911                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             444911            3,970.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444911                                492.67                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444911                                449.49                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444911                                455.70                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444911                                452.15                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444911                                560.32                       U 

12/3 1/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444911                                429.41                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444911                                598.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  Conviction Surcharge           444911              3,970.00          3,438.71              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVI TY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  11.16% Assessment              444912                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             444912           10,640.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            444912                                510.29                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444912                                705.74                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444912                                665.11                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             444912                                409.27                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             444912                                657.09                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             444912                                568.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             444912                                466.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  11.16% Assessment              444912             10,640.00          3,981.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contribution from Town of Gaston           455008                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             455008           13,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            455008                               1,362.16                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          455008                                301.55                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUE S     455008                              3,213.07                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             455008                              1,795.29                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REV ENUES             455008                              1,365.41                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             455008                              1,508.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contribution from Town of Gaston           455008             13,200.00          9,546.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contribution from Town of Swansea          455009                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             455009            5,675.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            455009                                444.96                       U 

09/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     455009                              1,076.01                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             455009                                356.45                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             455009                                714.40                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             455009                                623.64                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             455009                                435.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contribution from Town of Swansea          455009              5,675.00          3,651.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contribution from Town of Pelion           455013                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             455013            1,350.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            455013                                146.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contribution from Town of Pelion           455013              1,350.00             146.26              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            4,600.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400526            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                692.63                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400851            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                722.27                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401169            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                698.13                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401528            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                703.45                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401822            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                478.40                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402113            DEC 23 REVENUES             4610 00                                487.08                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402408            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                462.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              4,600.00          4,244.55              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2620 Victims' Bill of Rights  

                                    REVENUE                     05              255,378.00        170,600.19                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Public Defender Additional  2621  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Addit ional PD State Funding                451616                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400852            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451616                            182,505.92                       U 

09/12/2023 BD02 J2 400746            BAR 24 - 021                  451616          730,023.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401529            OCT 23 REVENUES             451616                            182,505.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Additional PD State Funding                451616            730,023.00        365,011.84              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2621 Public Defender Additional  

                                    REVENUE                     05              730 ,023.00        365,011.84                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Forf eiture Funds (Narc 2630  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Auction Sales / Law Enforcement            438906                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438906              654.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Auction Sales / Law Enforcement            438906                654.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Narcotics Confiscation                     456400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456400           94,600.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401170            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456400                             26,876.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401823            NOV 23 REVENUES             456400                              2,007.89                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402409            JAN 24 REVENUES             456 400                              2,879.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Narcotics Confiscation                     456400             94,600.00         31,764.07              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400527            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,349.72                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400853            AUGUST 23 R EVENUES          461000                              1,407.49                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401170            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,360.44                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401530            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,469.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401823            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,216.25                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J240211 4            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,423.06                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402409            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,351.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          9,577.66              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2630 LE / Forfeiture Funds (Narc  

                                    REVENUE                     05               95,254 .00         41,341.73                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Inmate S ervices        2632  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Inmate Phone System                        438201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438201          699,922.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400528            JULY 23 REVENUES            438201                             73,314.21                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400854            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438201                             63,504.82                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401171            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438201                             63,988.23                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401531            OCT 23 REVENUES             438201                             65,113.37                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401824            NOV 23 REVENUES             438201                             60,416.09                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402410            JAN 24 REVENUES             438 201                            127,706.26                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Inmate Phone System                        438201            699,922.00        454,042.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE Canteen Proceeds                        438203                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438203          266,376.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400528            JULY 23 REV ENUES            438203                             28,665.06                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400854            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438203                             26,989.74                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401171            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438203                             36,254.91                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401531            OCT 23 REVENUES             438203                             26,527.89                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240182 4            NOV 23 REVENUES             438203                             31,227.13                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402115            DEC 23 REVENUES             438203                             15,493.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402410            JAN 24 REVENUES             438203                             39,796.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      LE Canteen Proceeds                        438203            266,376.00        204,954.35              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE Inmate Medical Services Fees            438208                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438208           10,094.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400854            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438208                              2,555.53                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401531            OCT 23 REVENUES             438208                              3,278.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402410            JAN 24 REVENUES             438208                              2,099.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      LE Inmate Medical Services Fees            438208             10,094.00          7,932.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400528            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              7,099.81                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400854            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              7,403.71                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401171            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              7,156.21                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401531            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,728.14                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401824            NOV 23 REVENUES             46100 0                              6,397.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402115            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,485.61                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402410            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              8,025.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         51,296.39              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 118  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / Inmate Services        2632  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2632 LE / Inmate Services  

                                    REVENUE                     05              976,392.00        718,226.53                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY      TYP 

 

                                    LE / School District #1     2633  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   School Crossing Guards                     452010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452010           51,138.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401172            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452010                             12,471.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      School Cr ossing Guards                     452010             51,138.00         12,471.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100        1,637,087.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400227            BAR 24 - 007                  456100            7,439.00                                         U  

07/31/2023  CR05 J2400529            JULY 23 REVENUES            456100                                207.83                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401172            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                            357,554.09                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401825            NOV 23 REVENUES             456100                            440,032.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100          1,644,526.00        797,794.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000           94,980.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000             94,980.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State SRO Program                          458007                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400227            BAR 24 - 007                  458007          307,935.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400855            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          458007                             16,179.53                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401532            OCT 23 REVENUES             458007                              6,658.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State SRO Program                          458007            307,935.00         22,837.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000         - 545,695.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400227            BAR 24 - 007                  801000           - 2,479.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402055            TAN 2401 - 06                 801000                           - 274,087.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000           - 548,174.00       - 274,087.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2633 LE / School District #1  

                                    REVENUE                     05            2,098,579.00        833,103.25                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 548,174.00       - 274,087.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               AC COUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / School Dist rict #2     2634  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100           69,842.00                                         U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401173            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       456100                             14,996.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401826            NOV 23 REVENUES             456100                             17,861.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100             69,842.00         32,857.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 23,281.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402055            TAN 2401 - 06                 801000                            - 11,641.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 23,281.00        - 11,641.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2634 LE / School District #2  

                                    REVENUE                     05               69,842.00         32,857.55                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 23,281.00        - 11,641.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Federal Forfeiture (Na 26 37 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Narcotics Confiscation                     456400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456400          127,427.00                                         U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401174            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456400                             12,860.15                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402116            DEC 23 REVENUES             456400                              1,852.50                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Narcotics Confiscation                     456400            127,427.00         14,712.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400530            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                945.25                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400856            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                985.71                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401174            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                952.76                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401533            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,028.90                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401827            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                851.78                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402116            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                996.61                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402411            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                946.52                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          6,707.53              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2637 LE / Federal Forfeiture (Na  

                                    REVENUE                     05              127,427.00         21,420.18                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACT ION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE/Civil Process Server     2638  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sheriff's Fines                            441000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             441000           22,070.00                                         U  

07/31/2023  CR05 J2400531            JULY 23 REVENUES            441000                              1,260.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400857            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          441000                              2,220.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401175            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     441000                              4,009.86                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401534            OCT 23 REVENUES             441000                                885.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401828            NOV 23 REVENUES             441000                              4,263.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402412            JAN 24 REVENUES             441000                              3,227.18                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sheriff's Fines                            441000             22,070.00         15,865.91              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 70,891.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402054            TAN 2401 - 05                 801000                            - 70,891.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 70,891.00        - 70,891.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2638 LE/Civil Process Server  

                                    REVENUE                     05               22,070.00         15,865.91                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 70,891.00        - 70,891.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE/School District #3       2639  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   School Crossing Guards                     452010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452010           29,077.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401176            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452010                              8,976.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      School Crossing Guards                     452010             29,077.00          8,976.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2639 LE/School District #3  

                                    REVENUE                     05               29,077.00          8,976.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRI PTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE/School District #4       2640  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100          230,856.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400230            BAR 24 - 008                  456100           - 7,36 2.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400858            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          456100                             - 1,180.51                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401177            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                             77,132.74                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401829            NOV 23 REVENUES             456100                             70,846.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100            223,494.00        146,798.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             457000           94,983.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2402045            BAR 24 - 008 Correction       457000          - 94,983.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State SRO Program                          458007                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400230            BAR 24 - 008                  458007          - 94,983.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2402045            BAR 24 - 008 Correction       458007           94,983.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J24008 58            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          458007                             11,725.70                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401535            OCT 23 REVENUES             458007                              6,658.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State SRO Program                          458007                  0.00         18,383.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 76,952.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400230            BAR 24 - 008                  801000            2,454.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 J099 J2402055            TAN 2401 - 06                 801000                            - 37,249.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 74,498.00        - 37,249.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2640 LE/School District #4  

                                    REVENUE                     05              223,494.00        165,182.71                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES) 08              - 74,498.00        - 37,249.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTI VITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE/School District #5       2641  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   School Crossing Guards                     452010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             452010          144,292.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401178            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452010                             34,053.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Schoo l Crossing Guards                     452010            144,292.00         34,053.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100          827,990.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401178            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                            179,722.31                       U 

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401830            NOV 23 REVENUES             456100                            243,516.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100            827,990.00        423,238.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000         - 275,997.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 J099 J2402055            TAN 2401 - 06                 801000                           - 137,999.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000           - 275,997.00       - 137,999. 00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2641 LE/School District #5  

                                    REVENUE                     05              972,282.00        457,292.19                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOUR CES)08             - 275,997.00       - 137,999.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cent er  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / Alcohol Enforcement Te 2642  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400532            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                239.40                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400859            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                249.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24011 79            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                241.31                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401536            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                260.59                       U 

11/30/2023  CR05 J2401831            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                215.73                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402117            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                252.41                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402413            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                239.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,698.82              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2642 LE / Alcohol Enforcement Te  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          1,698.82                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / Body Cameras           2645  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401537            OCT 23 REVENUES             458000                            406,925.28                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401704            BAR 24 - 040                  458000          406,925.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000            406,925.00        406,925.28              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2645 LE / Body Cameras  

                                    REVENUE                     05              406,925.00        406,925.28                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE/Off Duty Program         2647  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Administration Fee                         438730                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             438730           80,100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400533            JULY 23 REVENUES            438730                              6,673.45                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400860            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438730                              2,752.40                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401180            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438730                              5,546.73                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24015 38            OCT 23 REVENUES             438730                              8,921.64                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401832            NOV 23 REVENUES             438730                              8,055.18                       U 

12/31/2023  CR05 J2402118            DEC 23 REVENUES             438730                             11,570.93                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402414            JAN 24 REVENUES             438730                             10,650.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Administration Fee                         438730             80,100.00         54,170.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Use Fee                            438731                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438731           16,020.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Use Fee                            438731             16,020.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2647 LE/Off Duty Program  

                                    REVENUE                     05               96,120.00         54,170.97                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / Firearms Crime Scene L 2648  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   LE / Firearms Crime Scene Lab              459105                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/10/2023 BD02 J2401117            BAR 24 - 026                  459105          156,760.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401539            OCT 23 REVENUES             459105                            156,760.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      LE / Firearms Crime Scene Lab              459105            156,760.00        156,760.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2648 LE / Firearms Crime Scene L  

                                    REVENUE                     05              156,760.00        156,760.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           AC TIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / In - Car Video Camera    2649  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401579            OCT 23 REVENUES             458000                             16,264.80                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401703            BAR 24 - 041                  458000           16,265.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sta te Grant Income                         458000             16,265.00         16,264.80              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2649 LE / In - Car Video Camera  

                                    REVENUE                     05               16,265.00         16,2 64.80                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant   2 650  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uplift Lexington CP Grant                  469928                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400861            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          469928                            140,680.00                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  469928          134,640.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uplift Lexington CP Grant                  469928            134,640.00        140,680 .00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2650 Uplift Lexington CP Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05              134,640.00        140,680.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  RE FERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C Fund -  SCDOT Proportionment              452200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452200        4,425,450.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400862            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          452 200                            827,064.63                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401181            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452200                            396,643.59                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401540            OCT 23 REVENUES             452200                            361,295.13                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401833            NOV 23 REVENUES             452200                            360,828.57                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402119            DEC 23 REVENUES             452200                            395,300.01                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402415            JAN 24 REVENUES             452200                            346,436.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      C Fund -  SCDOT Proportionment              452200          4,425,450.00      2,687,568.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C Fund Donor County Settlement             452202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452202        1,750,200.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401181            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452202                          2,057,091.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      C Fund Donor County Settlement             452202          1,750,200.00      2,057,091.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           75,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400534            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             55,651.63                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400862            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             60,520.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401181            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             74,234.75                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401540            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             68,208.96                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401833            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             77 ,129.91                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402119            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             83,589.39                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402415            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            102,083.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             75,000.00        521,418.60              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2700 SCHD "C" Funds  

                                    REVENUE                     05            6,250,650.00      5,266,078.81                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCU MENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Road Improvement Private Co 2701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400535            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                390.64                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400863            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                407.36                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401182            SEPTEMBER 20 23 REVENUES     461000                                393.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401541            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                425.21                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401834            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                352.01                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402120            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                411.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402416             JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                391.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          2,772.01              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Road Improvement Private Contrib           465010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401699            BAR 24 - 046                  465010           17,073.00                                         U  

11/3 0/2023 CR05 J2401834            NOV 23 REVENUES             465010                             17,073.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Road Improvement Private Contrib           465010             17,073.00         17,073.00              0 . 00 

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2701 Road Improvement Private Co  

                                    REVENUE                     05               17,073.00         19,845.01                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESC RIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Alternative Road Paving Pro 2702  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400536            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                198.35                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400864            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                206.84                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401183            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                199.93                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401542            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                215.90                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401835            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                178.74                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402121            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                209.13                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402417            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                198.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,407.51              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2702 Alternative Road Paving Pro  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          1,407.51                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCDOT/CTC Road Program      2703  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C Fund -  Non- Recurring State Appor         452204                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401698            BAR 24 - 045                  452204          784,000.00                                         U  

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401836            NOV 23 REVENUES             452204                            784,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      C Fund -  Non- Recurring State Appor         452204            784,000.00        784,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400537            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             25,278.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400865            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             50,585.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401184            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             48,583.93                        U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401543            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             21,427.20                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401836            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             20,530.19                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402122            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             43,606.02                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402418            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             19,190.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        229,202.50              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2703 SCDOT/CTC Road Program  

                                    REVENUE                     05              784,000.00      1,013,202.50                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   MS4 Municipal Portion                      452151                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             452151           17,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      MS4 Municipal Portion                      452151             17,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   MS4 Municipal Contract Portions            452152                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452152           81,175.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      MS4 Mu nicipal Contract Portions            452152             81,175.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Program Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24 00538            JULY 23 REVENUES            456100                                345.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401185            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     456100                                655.00                       U 

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401544            OCT 23 REVENUES             456100                               - 350.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100                  0.00            650.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000         - 162,325.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400786            TAN 2409 - 18                 801000                           - 162,325.00                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402287            BAR 24 - 056                  801000         - 597,009.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000           - 759,334.00       - 162,325.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2720 Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti  

                                    REVENUE                     05               98,675.00            650.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 759,334.00       - 162,325.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Rain Barrel Workshops       2730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Prog ram Income                             456100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             456100            2,800.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401545            OCT 23 REVENUES             456100                                630.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402123            DEC 23 REVENUES             456100                                300.01                       U 

01/31 /2024 CR05 J2402419            JAN 24 REVENUES             456100                                 35.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Program Income                             456100              2,800.00            965.01              0 .0 0 

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2730 Rain Barrel Workshops  

                                    REVENUE                     05                2,800.00            965.01                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCDOT/S- 48 Columbia Ave Pro 2900  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Federal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  457000        1,059,938.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401186            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457000                             66,344.39                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402420            JAN 24 REVENUES             457000                             78,649.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000          1,059,938.00        144,993.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401186            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     458000                             16,586.10                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402420            JAN 24 REVENUES             458000                             19,662.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00         36,248.38              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2900 SCDOT/S - 48 Columbia Ave Pro  

                                    REVENUE                     05            1,059,938.00        181,241.90                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Coroner Grant               2910  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc ellaneous Payments & Grants            459900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401187            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     459900                              8,177.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Payments & Grants            459900                  0.00          8,177.57              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2910 Coroner Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          8,177.5 7                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Campus Parking Fund         2920  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Parking Fees                      430600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430600           15,177.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400539            JULY 23 REVENUES            430600                                144.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400866            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430600                              2,250.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401188            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430600                              1,116.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401546            OCT 23 REVENUES             430600                              1,098.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401837            NOV 23 REVENUES             430600                              1,104.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402124            DEC 23 REVENUES             430600                              1,080.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402421            JAN 24 REVENUES             430600                              1,110.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Parking Fees                      430600             15,177.00          7,902.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Parking Fees                        430601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430 601              720.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400866            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430601                                312.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401188            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVE NUES     430601                                 24.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401546            OCT 23 REVENUES             430601                                 24.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Parking Fees                        430601                720.00            360.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400539            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                286.32                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J240086 6            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                298.58                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401188            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                288.59                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401546            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                311.66                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401837            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                258.01                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402124            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                301.88                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402421            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                286.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              2,000.00          2,031.75              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2920 Campus Parking Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05               17,897.00         10,293.75                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activ ity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Human Resources/ Employee C 2930  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vending Machine Sales                      438300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438300            3,400 .00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400867            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438300                                247.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401189            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438300                                255.29                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401838            NOV 23 REVENUES             438300                                829.70                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402422            JAN 24 REVENUES             438300                                412.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vending Machine Sales                      438300              3,400.00          1,744.72              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439900              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Misc Fees, Permits, an d Sales              439900                150.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000                8.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400540            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 25.64                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J240086 7            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 26.74                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401189            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 25.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401547            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 27.91                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401838            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 23.11                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402125            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 27.04                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402422            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 25.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  8.00            181.97              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2930 Human Resources/ Employee C  

                                    REVENUE                     05                3,558.00          1,926.69                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Deta il Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SC Opioid Recovery Fund     2940  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SC Opioid Recovery Fund                    451250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402423            JAN 24 REVENUES             451250                            357,800.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SC Opioid Recovery Fund                    451250                  0.00        357,800.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2940 SC Opioid Recovery Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        357,800.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE    CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVIT Y     TYP  

 

                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Costs                       416000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             416000          800,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400541            JULY 23 REVENUES            416000                             84,179.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400868            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          416000                             42,779.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401190            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     416000                             52,439.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401548            OCT 23 REVENUES             416000                            118,834.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401839            NOV 23 REVENUES             416000                            176,234.00                       U 

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402126            DEC 23 REVENUES             416000                            181,799.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402424            JAN 24 REVENUES             416000                                804.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Costs                       416000            800,000.00        657,068.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439900           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400541            JULY 23 REVENUES            439900                                 20.0 0                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400868            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439900                                 55.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401190            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439900                                 75.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401548            OCT 23 REVENUES             439900                                110.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401839            NOV 23 REVENUES             439900                              4,130.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402126            DEC 23 REVENUES             439900                              4,795.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402424            JAN 24 REVENUES             439900                                 45.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900             10,000.00          9,230.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Income                              450000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450000            1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Income                              450000              1,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400541            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              4,615.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400868            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,734.06                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401190            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,742.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24 01548            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,863.64                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401839            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,651.39                       U 

12/31/2 023 CR05 J2402126            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,875.84                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402424            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3,292.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             10,000.00         21,775.93              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 0 00000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2 023 CR05 J2402126            DEC 23 REVENUES             467000                                 10.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00             10.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2950 Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll  

                                    REVENUE                     05              821,000.00        688,083.93                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIP TION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Finance / Grants Administra 2990  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000               10.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                 10.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000         - 104,161.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400785            TAN 2409 - 17                 801000                           - 104,161.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801 000           - 104,161.00       - 104,161.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2990 Finance / Grants Administra  

                                    REVENUE                     05                   10.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 104,161.00       - 104,161.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Pass - thru Grants            2999  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town Recorders Fees                        452100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             452100          193,185.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401191            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     452100                             48,296.15                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402127            DEC 23 REVENUES             452100                             48,296.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Town Recorders Fees                        452100            193,185.00         96,592.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            2,300.0 0                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400542            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                420.80                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400869            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                438.81                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401191            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                424.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401550            OCT 23 REVENUES             4 61000                                458.04                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401840            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                379.19                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402127            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                443.66                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402425            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                421.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              2,300.00          2,986.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2999 Pass - thru Grants  

                                    REVENUE                     05              195,485.00         99,578.30                0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACT ION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    County Bonds                3000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              6,295.45                       U 

08/31/2023  CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              4,370.40                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              3,923.26                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            178,909.91                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            203,876.13                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            613,869.46                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,919,003.80                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      2,930,248.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 60.14                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 23.93                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 36.68                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              3,483.34                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              2,791.41                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              4,644.91                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             10,886.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         21,926.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             39,839.86                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             43,463.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             40,253.76                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             40,341.09                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240 1841            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             35,852.25                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             36,579.98                       U 

01/31/20 24 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             38,114.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        274,445.06              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                               - 147.96                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 1.56                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.12                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.10                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.09                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.32                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    County Bonds                3000  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                898. 36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            746.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              6,814.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              3,719.24                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              4,206.30                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,315.05                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,700.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,890.15                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                138.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         36,784.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            414000                              1,022.08                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                557.83                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                630.88                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                947.23                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2 401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,154.86                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,183.52                       U 

01/31/ 2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 20.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          5,517.06              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              7,510.24                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             23,171.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            255,598.70                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        286,280.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                201.21                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 4,093.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 3,891.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                              1,074.67                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    County Bonds                3000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          1,074.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,530.49                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,176.54                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             4180 00                                528.60                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                523.05                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                567.45                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,342.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          6,668.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              2,160.81                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              1,449.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Hea vy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          3,610.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             10,543.19                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             10,543.19                       U 

01/3 1/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             10,543.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         31,629.57              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400543            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              3,796.49                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400870            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,844.54                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401192            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,680. 67                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401551            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,000.71                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401841            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,943.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402128            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,749.38                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402426            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,107.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         29,123.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  General Obligation Bonds        552210                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400544            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        552210                            270,996.25                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402427            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         552210                          2,795,996.25                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    County Bonds                3000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  General Obligation Bonds        552210                  0.00      3,066,992.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Principal -  General Obligation Bond        555110                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402427            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         555110                          1,155,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Principal -  General Obligation Bond        555110                  0.00      1,155,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Stonebridge Dr Special         803710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/04/2023 J099 J2401072            TAN 2410 - 01                 803710                               - 381.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Stonebridge Dr Special         803710                  0.00           - 381.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Isle of P ines Special          803711                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/04/2023 J099 J2401072            TAN 2410 - 01                 803711                             - 1,868.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from I sle of Pines Special          803711                  0.00         - 1,868.34              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 3000 County Bonds  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      3,624,163.68                0 .00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      4,221,992.50                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                    0.00         - 2,249.67                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Fire Bonds                  3600  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402428            JAN 24 RE VENUES             417150                              1,365.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          1,365.72              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 3600 Fire Bonds  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          1,365.72                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIV ITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Stonebridge Drive Special A 3710  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240 0545            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                  0.13                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400871            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  0.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to County Bonds                     813000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/04/2023 J099 J2401072            TAN 2410 - 01                 813000                                381.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to County Bonds                     813000                  0.00            381.33              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 3710 Stonebridge Drive Special A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00              0.27                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                    0.00            381.33                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY      TYP 

 

                                    Isle of Pines Special Tax F 3711  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to County Bonds                     813000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/04/2023 J099 J2401072            TAN 24 10- 01                 813000                              1,868.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to County Bonds                     813000                  0.00          1,868.34              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 3711 Isle of Pines  Special Tax F  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                    0.00          1,868.34                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P/W Bridge Construction Fun 4400  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400546            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             23,293.52                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400872            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             23,849.28                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401193            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             23,077.60                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401552            OCT 23 REVENUES             4610 00                             24,839.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401842            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             22,000.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402129            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             79,482.01                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402429            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             37,004.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        233,546.69              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4400 P/W Bridge Construction Fun  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        233,546.69                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Saxe Gotha Industrial Park  4506  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400547            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                859.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400873            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                896.79                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401194            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,275.69                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401553            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,457.57                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401843            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,034.50                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402130            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,380.44                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402430            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              2,718.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         13,623.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Rural Development Act          802001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  802001         - 383,355.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 J099 J2400679            TAN 2408 - 10                 802001                           - 383,354.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Rural Development Act          802001           - 383,355.00       - 383,354.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Econ Dev Project Fund          8020 06                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  802006          - 79,800.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 J099 J2400680            TAN 2408 - 11                 802006                            - 52,425.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Econ Dev Project Fund          802006            - 79,800.00        - 52,425.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4506 Saxe Gotha Industrial Park  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         13,623.67                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 463,155.00       - 435,779.40                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    West Region S ervice Center  4512  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400548            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              6,4 75.66                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400874            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              6,752.85                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401195            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              7,466.36                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401554            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,063.07                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401844            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,675.01                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402131            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,810.03                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402431            JAN 24 REVENUES             461 000                              7,417.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         50,660.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinar y        801000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4512 West Region Service Center  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         50,660.45                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Coroner's Of fice Building   4519  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400549            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              6, 365.65                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400875            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              6,638.13                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401196            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              6,416.22                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401555            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,929.01                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401845            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,736.18                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402132            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,711.56                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402432            JAN 24 REVENUES             46 1000                              6,374.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         45,170.96              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4519 Coroner's Office Building  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         45,170.96                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Billing/Collection Syst 4526  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400550            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              5,500.60                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400876            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              5,736.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401197            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              5,544.30                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401556            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,987.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401846            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,956.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402133            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,799.51                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402433            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,508.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         39,032.54              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4526 Tax Billing/Collection Syst  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         39,032.54                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFER ENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Saxe Gotha Industrial Park  4700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400551            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             29,301.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400877            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              30,139.60                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401198            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             29,144.30                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401557            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             31,381.28                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401847            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             26,591.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402134            DEC 23 REV ENUES             461000                             58,150.18                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402434            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             37,488.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment In terest                        461000                  0.00        242,197.59              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4700 Saxe Gotha Industrial Park  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        242,197.59                0.00  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 160  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRO DTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET          TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Batesburg/Leesville Ind.  Pa4701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400552            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             14,839.23                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400878            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             15,474.42                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401199            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             14,957.13                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401558            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             16,152.51                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401848            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             13,3 71.85                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402135            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             15,645.60                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402435            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             14,859.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        105,299.93              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4701 Batesburg/Leesville Ind.  Pa  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        105,299.93                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Chapin Business Park (SRS)  4702  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400553            JULY 23 REVE NUES            461000                              4,783.70                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400879            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              4,988.46                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401200            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              4,821.70                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401559            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,207.05                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401849             NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,310.66                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402136            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,043.64                       U 

01/31/2024 C R05 J2402436            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,790.13                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         33,945.34              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4702 Chapin Business Park (SRS)  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         33,945.34                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Rental Properties - Red Bank  5601  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Income                              450000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450000          102,305.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400554            JULY 23 REVENUES            450000                              7,713.79                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400880            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          450000                              9,963.79                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401201            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     450000                             12,688.79                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401560            OCT 23 REVENUES             450000                              5,913.79                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401850            NOV 23 REVENUES             45000 0                              6,763.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402137            DEC 23 REVENUES             450000                              9,013.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402437            JAN 24 REVENUES             450000                              7,863.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Income                              450000            102,305.00         59,921.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400554            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,981.01                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400880            A UGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,065.80                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401201            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,996.74                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401560            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,156.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401850            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,785.11                       U 

12/31/2023 CR 05 J2402137            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,088.65                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402437            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,983.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         14,057.31              0. 00 

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5601 Rental Properties - Red Bank  

                                    REVENUE                     05              102,305.00         73,978.72                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Soli d Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410000        9,582,036.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             18,565.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             12,981.18                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             11,688.73                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             562,002.54                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            640,531.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,929,025.44                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          6,031,784.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000          9,582,036.00      9,206,579.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             410500          375,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500            375,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manuf acturer's Tax Exemption               410520                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410520           60,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520             60,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410530           48,151.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                181.09                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 72.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                111.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             10,943.40                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              8,752.03                        U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             14,591.18                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             34,216.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530             48,151.00         68,867.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             411000        1,482,584.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            119,882.16                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            130,816.80                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            121,206.70                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            121,444.62                       U 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            107,931.88                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            111,236.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            118,379.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000          1,482,584.00        830,898.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             412000           14,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY  23 REVENUES            412000                               - 446.53                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 4.71                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.34                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.30                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 6.95                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.94                       U  

01/3 1/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              2,822.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000             14,000.00          2,362.95              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             413000          300,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             20,390.18                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             11,219. 99                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             12,662.39                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             18,719.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             23,182.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             23,577.39                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                387.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000             300,000.00        110,140.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             414000           35,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              3,058.23                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVE NUES          414000                              1,682.99                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,899.20                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OC T 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,807.89                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,477.40                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,536.21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 58.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000             35,000.00         16,520.02              0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100          500,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             15,754.78                       U 

12/31/2023 CR0 5 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             39,889.50                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            430,711.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100            500,000.00        486,355.34              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                466.14                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 3,807.21                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 3,341.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130           40,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130             40,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417150            3,000. 00                                         U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                              3,378.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150              3,000.00          3,378.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             4180 00           30,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              6,883.72                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVEN UES     418000                              3,200.57                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,453.74                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 R EVENUES             418000                              1,438.49                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,560.59                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              3,691.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000             30,000.00         18,228.63              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418100            6,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 C R05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              6,520.45                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              4,375.19                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTIO N        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100              6,000.00         10,895.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Credit Report Fees                         430850                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430850              200.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430850                                 25.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             430850                                 50.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             430850                                 25.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             430850                                 50.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             430850                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Credit Report Fees                         430850                200.00            175.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Fees (Undesignated)               434000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434000        5,469,067.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434000                            276,708.10                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434000                            300,328.56                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434000                            371,580.37                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434000                            742,042.38                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             43 4000                            387,052.72                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434000                            401,298.44                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434000                            382,095.22                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Fees (Undesignated)               434000          5,469,067.00      2,861,105.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Permit Fees                       434100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434100            5,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434100                                130.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434100                                305.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24012 02            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434100                                175.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434100                                715.00                       U 

11/30/2023  CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434100                                816.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434100                                350.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434100                                530.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Permit Fees                       434100              5,200.00          3,021.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Franchise Fees                     434200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434200          190,430.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434200                             45,873.75                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434200                             13,761.25                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434200                             32,658.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Franchise Fees                     434200            190,430.00         92,293. 75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Paper Recycling Fees                       434400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434400              300.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434400                                103.20                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434400                                 88.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434400                                 66.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434400                                 59.40                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434400                                 45.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Paper Recycling Fees                       434400                300.00            363.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Battery Recycling Fees                     434401                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434401           20,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434401                              4,070.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBE R 2023 REVENUES     434401                              3,248.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434401                              1,054.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434401                              2,082.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434401                              1,336.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240 2438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434401                              1,278.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Battery Recycling Fees                     434401             20,000.00         13,068.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Aluminum Recycling Fees                    434402                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434402           40,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434402                              4,986.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434402                              2,848.50                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434402                              4,797.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434402                              4,443.60                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434402                              4,452.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Aluminum Recycling Fees                    434402             40,000.00         21,527.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   White Goods Recycling Fees                 434405                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434405          280,000.00                                          U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434405                             18,326.63                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434405                             51,783.37                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                  FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434405                              2,644.47                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434405                              3,204.95                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434405                              1,296.41                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434405                              2,711.98                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434405                             25,721.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      White Goods Recycling Fees                 434405            280,000.00        105,689.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Waste Tire Fees                            434406                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434406          200,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434406                             10,708.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST  23 REVENUES          434406                             27,919.50                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434406                             15,174.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434406                             15,211.50                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434406                             14,748.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2 402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434406                             13,041.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434406                             15,735.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Waste Tire Fees                            434406            200,000.00        112,537.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cardboard Recycling Fees                   434408                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434408           38,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434408                              2,339.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434408                              2,319.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434408                              2,451.67                        U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434408                              3,197.77                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434408                              3,108.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cardboard Recycling Fees                   434408             38,000.00         13,417.02              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Glass Recycling Fees                       434409                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434409            5,200.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434409                              3,323.06                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434409                              1,764.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Glass Recycling Fees                       434409              5,200.00          5,087.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Oil Filter Recycling Fees                  434411                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434411              800.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434411                                125.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434411                                 25.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Oil Filter Recycling Fees                  434411                800.00            150.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Refrigerant Recycling Fees                 434414                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434414           26,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434414                              2,475.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434414                              2,400.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434414                              1,995.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434414                              2,985.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240 1851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434414                              1,995.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434414                              2,130.00                       U 

01/31/20 24 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434414                              2,535.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Refrigerant Recycling Fees                 434414             26,000.00         16,515.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Oil Recycling Fees                   434416                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434416           38,000.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434416                              3,202.50                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434416                              6,879.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434416                              3,126.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434416                              2,924.50                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434416                              4,103.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434416                              2,312.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Oil Recycling Fees                   434416             38,000.00         22,547.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Electronics Recycling Fees                 434419                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434419            7,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            43 4419                                312.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434419                                300.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     434419                                435.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434419                                525.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23  REVENUES             434419                                264.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434419                                201.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434419                                462.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Electronics Recycling Fees                 434419              7,200.00          2,499.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mattress Recycling Fees                    434420                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434420           33,000.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        E NCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434420                              2,996.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434420                              3,920.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434420                              3,108.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434420                              3,981.00                       U 

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434420                              3,640.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434420                              2,747.50                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434420                              2,842.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mattress Recycling Fees                    434420             33,000.00         23,234.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Wood/Vegetative Compost Fee                434421                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434421           93,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            434421                              6,424.92                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          434421                              7,465.25                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     434421                              6,334.50                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             434421                              8,306.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             434421                             10,941.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             434421                              6,849.75                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             434421                              8,759.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Wood/Vegetative Compost Fee                434421             93,000.00         55,081.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Food Waste Compost Fee                     434422                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             434422           54,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Food Waste Compost Fee                     434422             54,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Compost Sales                              438801                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            438801                                - 19.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Compost Sal es                              438801                  0.00            - 19.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ground Lease Agreements                    450100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450100           12,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            450100                              1,000.00                       U 

08/31/2023 C R05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          450100                              1,000.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     450100                              1,000.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             450100                              1,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             450100                              1,000.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             450100                              1,000.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           AC TIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             450100                              1,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ground Lease Agreements                    450100             12,000.00          7,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000          340,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             40,704.79                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            106,517.22                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             30,818.31                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             46,968.85                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401851            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             31,967.49                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             75,376.50                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             49,263.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000            340,000.00        381,616.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400555            JULY 23 REVENUES            467000                                  3.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400881            AUGUST 23 REVENUES           467000                                  0.21                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401561            OCT 23 REVENUES             467000                                - 32.03                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402138            DEC 23  REVENUES             467000                                - 99.90                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402438            JAN 24 REVENUES             467000                                  0.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over /Short                            467000                  0.00           - 128.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sale of General Fixed Assets               490100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             490100          345,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401202            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     490100                                911.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sale of General Fixed Assets               490100            345,000.00            911.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    REVENUE                     05           19,673,168.00     14,488, 578.57                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SolidWaste Postclosure Sink 5701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000          158,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400556            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             14,280.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400882            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             14,648. 15                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401203            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             34,908.48                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401562            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             42,040.03                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401852            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             27,657.85                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402139            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             14,810.19                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402439            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             23,644.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             158,000.00        171,990.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Solid Waste                    805700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             805700         - 124,252.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Solid Waste                    805700           - 124,252.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5701 SolidWaste Postclosure Sink  

                                    REVENUE                     05              158,000.00        171,990.52                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 124,252.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste -  Tires         5710  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill -  Tires                           422000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             422000          185,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400557            JULY 23 REVENUES            422000                             48,801.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401563            OCT 23 REVENUES             422000                             45,699.34                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402440            JAN 24 REVENUES             422000                             43,855.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill -  Tires                           422000            185,000.00        138,356.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            5,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400557            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                263.45                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400883            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                201.49                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401204            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                124.32                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401563            OCT 23 REVEN UES             461000                                134.25                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401853            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 48.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Inte rest                        461000              5,200.00            772.28              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5710 Solid Waste -  Tires  

                                    REVENUE                     05              190,200.00        139,128.72                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Elevate LexCoSC             5712  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  439900            7,700.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900              7,700.00              0.00              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gifts & Donations                          469100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  469100            4,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gifts & Donations                          469100              4,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  801000           - 3,108.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400778            TAN 2409 - 10                 801000                             - 3,108.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000             - 3,108.00         - 3,108.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Economic Development           802000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  802000           - 8,108. 00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400782            TAN 2409 - 14                 802000                            - 16,211.00                       U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400789            TAN 2409 - 14                 802000                             16,211.00                       U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400793            TAN 2409 - 14                 802000                             - 8,108.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Economic Development           802000             - 8,108.00         - 8,108.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Solid Waste                    805700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  805700           - 3,108.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400792            TAN 2409 - 21                 805700                             - 3,108.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Solid Waste                     805700             - 3,108.00         - 3,108.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5712 Elevate LexCoSC  

                                    REVENUE                     05               11,700.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 14,324.00        - 14,324.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SW / DHEC Management Grant  5720  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             458000           20,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400225            BAR 24 - 004                  458000              750.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400558            JULY 23 REVENUES            458000                                750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000             20, 750.00            750.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5720 SW / DHEC Management Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05               20,750.00            750.00                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SW / Waste Tire Grant       5721  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400559            JULY 23 REVENUES            458000                                750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00            750.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5721 SW / Waste Tire Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00            750.00                0.0 0 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSAC TION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant    5722  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             458000           32,832.00                                         U  

07/01/202 3 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  458000            2,735.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402441            JAN 24 REVENUES             458000                             15,698.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000             35,567.00         15,698.64              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5722 SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05               35,567.00         15,698.64                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SW/Palmetto Pride Grant     5725  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Payments & Grants            459900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401205            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     459900                              5,000.00                       U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401406            BAR 24 - 032                  459900            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Payments & Grants            459900              5,000.00          5,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5725 SW/Palmetto Pride Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05                5,000.00          5,000.00                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SW / DHEC Compost Bin Grant 5726  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Compost Bin Sales                          438803                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438803            3,250.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400560            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            438803                                 65.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400884            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438803                                 65.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401564            OCT 23 REVENUES             438803                                130.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402140            DEC 23 REVENUES             438803                                130.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2 402442            JAN 24 REVENUES             438803                                 65.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Compost Bin Sales                          438803              3,250.00            455.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5726 SW / DHEC Compost Bin Grant  

                                    REVENUE                     05                3,250.00            455.00                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lexington County Airport at 5800  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fuel Sales -  Aviation                      438430                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438430          130,596.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400561            JULY 23 REVENUES            438430                              6,047.60                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400885            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438430                              5,482.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401206            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438430                              6,974.98                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401565            OCT 23 REVENUES             438430                              6,186.03                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401854            NOV 23 REVENUES             438430                              7,292.38                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402141            DEC 23 REVENUES             438430                              4,619.39                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402443            JAN 24 REVENUES             438430                              3,774.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fuel Sales -  Aviation                      438430            130,596.00         40,377.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fuel Sales Cost -  Aviation                 438431                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438431         - 127,999.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400561            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            438431                               - 299.44                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          438431                             - 4,761.44                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400885            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438431                               - 386.45                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        438431                             - 3,893.49                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401206            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438431                               - 316.02                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   438431                             - 5,776.49                       U  

10/31/ 2023 CR05 J2401565            OCT 23 REVENUES             438431                               - 402.94                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       438431                             - 3,925.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401854            NOV 23 REVENUES             438431                               - 363.54                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    438431                             - 5,283.23                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402141            DEC 23 REVENUES             438431                               - 430.75                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    438431                             - 2,96 9.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402443            JAN 24 REVENUES             438431                               - 288.51                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fuel Sales Cost -  Aviation                 438431           - 127,999.00         - 29,096.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Income                              450000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             450000           51, 852.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400561            JULY 23 REVENUES            450000                              3,575.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400885            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          450000                              4,082.50                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401206            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     450000                              4,494.50                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401565            OCT 23 REVENUES             450000                              4,964.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401854            NOV 23 REVENUES             450000                              5,760.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402141            DEC 23 REVEN UES             450000                              4,417.50                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402443            JAN 24 REVENUES             450000                              3,799.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Income                              450000             51,852.00         31,093.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington County Airport at 5800  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            1,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400561            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              3,115.57                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400885            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              3,126.87                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401206            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              3,022.34                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401565             OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,263.89                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401854            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,702.01                       U 

12/31/2023 C R05 J2402141            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,161.46                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402443            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3,002.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              1,200.00         21,394.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sales Tax Payable                          462001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             462001           - 9,142.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400660            JULY 23 SALES TAX           462001                               - 430.16                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400751            AUGUST 2023 SALES TAX       462001                               - 335.42                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401121            SEPTEMBER 23 SALES TAX      462001                               - 487.11                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401475            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX        462001                               - 351.25                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401759            NOVEMBER 23 SALES TAX       462001                               - 507.54                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402067            DECEMBER 2023 SALES TAX     462001                               - 263.01                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402349            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX        462001                               - 280.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sales Tax Payable                          462001             - 9,142.00         - 2,655.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        80 1000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             801000          - 25,000.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400787            TAN 2409 - 19                 801000                            - 25,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Genrl Fund/Cty Ordinary        801000            - 25,000.00        - 25,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5800 Lexington County Airport at  

                                    REVENUE                     05               46,507.00         61,113.38                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              - 25,000.00        - 25,000.00                0. 00 

                                    USES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lex.  Cty.   Airport  Capital5801  

                                    P 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FAA Funding (AIP)                          457001                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400683            BAR 24 - 017                  457001        1,868,962.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401207            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     457001                             77,568.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FAA Funding (AIP)                          457001          1,868,962.00         77,568.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Aeronautics Funds                    458003                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400683            BAR 2 4- 017                  458003           93,566.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Aeronautics Funds                    458003             93,566.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investme nt Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           15,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 562            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             12,503.32                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400886            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             13,038.52                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401207            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             12,602.66                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401566            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             13,609.87                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401855            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,266.93                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402142            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             12,577.16                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402444            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             11,944.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             15,000.00         87,543 .44              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5801 Lex.  Cty.  Airport Capital P  

                                    REVENUE                     05            1,977,528.00        165,111.44                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To  31- JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER   REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Motor Pool Fund             6590  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Service Charges                 438700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438700           22,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  438700                              1,557.62                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  438700                             - 1,557.62                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR P OOL USAGE    438700                              1,740.37                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    438700                             - 1,740.37                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JUL Y 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 438700                              1,763.95                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     438700                              1,722.67                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  438700                              1,744.95                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     438700                              2,080.96                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01  J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     438700                                911.13                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 438700                              1,047.36                       U 

01/ 31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 438700                              2,835.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Service Charges                 438700             22,500.00         12,106.46              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            2,500.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400563            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              4,120.52                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400887            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              4,296 .90                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401208            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              4,153.26                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401567            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,485.19                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401856            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,713.06                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402143            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,344.43                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402445            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,126.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        46100 0              2,500.00         29,239.42              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6590 Motor Pool Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05               25,000.00         41,345.88                0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Workers Compensation Insura 6710  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employer Medical Insurance  Contr.          439601                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439601        2,808,406.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400564            JUL Y 23 REVENUES            439601                            267,616.57                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400888            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439601                            279,737.66                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401209            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439601                            288,636.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401568            OCT 23 REVENUES             439601                            283,900.85                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05  J2401857            NOV 23 REVENUES             439601                            289,990.17                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402144            DEC 23 REVENUES             439601                            441,781.21                       U 

01/ 31/2024 CR05 J2402446            JAN 24 REVENUES             439601                            305,927.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employer Medical Insurance Contr.          439601          2,808,406.00      2,157,590.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   TPA Insurance Reimbursements               439630                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401209            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439630                              4,473.20                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401568            OCT 23 REVENUES             439630                              6,057.85                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402144            DEC 23 REVENUES             439630                                924 .00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      TPA Insurance Reimbursements               439630                  0.00         11,455.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           37,450.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400564            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             61,807.04                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400888            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             46,114.29                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401209            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             62,709.97                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401568            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             48,055.97                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401857            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             44,943.15                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402144            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             75,289.38                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402446            JAN 24 REVENU ES             461000                             49,464.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             37,450.00        388,384.39              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6710 Workers Compensation  Insura  

                                    REVENUE                     05            2,845,856.00      2,557,429.89                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 0 00000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employer Medical Insurance Contr.          439601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439601       13,310,625.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,079,077.50                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,079,077.50                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,077,872.50                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,077,872.50                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,076,667 .50                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,079,077.50                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                          1,079,077.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employer Medical Insurance Contr.          439601         13,310,625.00      7,548,722.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Hlth Ins Prem.  (P/D)             439602                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439602        3,700,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439602                            291,924.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439602                            294,692.04                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439602                            292,549.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439602                            292,657.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENU ES             439602                            293,879.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439602                            294,272.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            J AN 24 REVENUES             439602                            295,402.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Hlth Ins Prem.  (P/D)             439602          3,700,000.00      2,055,375.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Post - Employment Ins Premiums               439604                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439604          581,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J 2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439604                             40,050.91                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439604                             40,712.57                       U 

09/30 /2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439604                             37,997.87                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439604                             37,469.26                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             439604                             37,115.28                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439604                             38,177.26                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439604                             40,047.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Post - Employment Ins Premiums               439604            581,000.00        271 ,570.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cobra Payments                             439606                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439606           66,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439606                              2,602.88                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439606                              2,633.28                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Emplo yee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439606                              2,602.88                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439606                              5,844.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cobra Payments                             439606             66,000.00         13,683.14              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employer Subsidy - Post Employee Ins         439607                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439607          210,000.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439607                             13,311.65                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439607                             13,311.65                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURA NCE  439607                             11,720.35                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439607                             12,277.29                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PO RTION INSURANCE  439607                             12,378.86                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439607                             12,378.86                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439607                             11,583.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employer Subsidy - Post Employee Ins         439607            210,000.00         86,961.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Em ployee Life Ins Prem.  (P/D)             439608                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439608          215,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05  J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439608                             16,023.23                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439608                             16,079.03                       U 

09/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439608                             15,927.28                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439608                             15,919.58                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             439608                             15,643.38                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439608                             15,629.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439608                             15,930.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Life Ins Prem.  (P/D)             439608            215,000.00        1 11,152.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Dental Ins Prem.  (P/D)           439609                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439609          290,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439609                             23,410.26                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439609                             23,411.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439609                             23,225.20                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             43960 9                             23,166.37                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             439609                             23,173.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439609                             23,030.16                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439609                             23,295.21                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Dental Ins Prem .  (P/D)           439609            290,000.00        162,712.36              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN D OCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employer Dental Insurance Contr.           439611                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439611          725,000.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,685.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,685.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,615.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,615.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,545.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401 984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,685.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439611                             62,685.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employer Dental Insurance Contr.           439611            725,000.00        438,515.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pharmaceuticals Rebate                     439620                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439620        1,100,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439620                            246,925.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439620                            375,780.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439620                            337,885.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Pharmaceuticals Rebate                     439620          1,100,000.00        960,590.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   TPA Insurance Reimbursements               439630                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439630          125,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439630                              4,503.77                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439630                             17,429.77                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439630                              9,795.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439630                                297.73                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             439 630                             10,850.94                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439630                              4,397.32                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439630                             12,705.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      TPA Insurance Reimbursements               439630            125,000.00         59,980.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Stop - Loss Insurance                        439632                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439632          595,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            439632                            252,461.91                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          439632                             29,019.07                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240121 0            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     439632                           - 211,254.50                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             439632                             56,529.06                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             439632                             69,735.73                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             439632                            144,175.65                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J24 02447            JAN 24 REVENUES             439632                             28,199.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Stop - Loss Insurance                        439632            595,000.00        368,866.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           25,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400565            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             22,425.31                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400889            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             20,211.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401210            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             19,301.18                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401569            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             18,572.19                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401858            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             13,296.03                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402145            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             22,265.51                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402447            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             17,008.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             25 ,000.00        133,080.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400890            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                          1,977,644.56                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400966            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                         - 1,977,644.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          5 39500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05           20,942,625.00     12,211,210.94                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Post - Employment Insurance F 6731  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employer Medical Insurance Contr.          439601                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             439601          532,425.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,3 87.50                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,387.50                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,362.50                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,362.50                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,337.50                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439601                             22,387.50                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  439 601                             22,387.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employer Medical Insurance Contr.          439601            532,425.00        156,612.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000           41,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400567            JULY 23 REV ENUES            461000                             79,365.49                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400891            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             82,932.02                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401212            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            101,606.94                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401571            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             99,899.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240185 9            NOV                         461000                             93,184.84                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402147            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             85,788.12                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402448            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             94,534.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000             41,000.00        637,311.83              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6731 Post - Employment Insurance F  

                                    REVENUE                     05              573,425.00        793,924.33                0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Risk Management Administrat 6790  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             461000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400568            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,019.41                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400892            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              1,063.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401213            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,027.51                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401572            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,109.63                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401861            NOV 23 REVENUES             461 000                              1,334.40                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402148            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,561.30                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402450            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,482.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000              1,500.00          8,598.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn from Workers Co mp Insurance         806710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             806710         - 176,170.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400788            TAN 2409 - 20                 806710                           - 176,170.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn from Workers Comp Insurance         806710           - 176,170.00       - 176,170.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6790 Risk M anagement Administrat  

                                    REVENUE                     05                1,500.00          8,598.12                0.00  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08             - 176,170.00       - 176,1 70.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Treas Tax Collections (Clearing)           400000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400000                          8,018,426.97                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400000                          9,938,206.86                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     4 00000                         10,679,484.59                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400000                         28,067,781.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400000                         32,146,536.08                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400000                         87,889,289.62                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 2 4 REVENUES             400000                        248,867,851.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Treas Tax Collections (Clearing)           400000                  0.00    425,607,576.59              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinq T ax Collections (Clearing)          400001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400001                          1,161,311.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400 893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400001                            644,846.15                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     400001                            897,855.70                       U 

10/31/202 3 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400001                          1,152,862.75                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400001                          1,425,718.10                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400001                          1,508,498.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400001                             99,305.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinq Tax Collections (Clearing)          400001                  0.00      6,890,397.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merch Exemption Rebate (Clearing)          400002                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400002                            486,924.69                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400002                            4 86,924.69                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400002                            486,924.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merch Exemption Rebate (Clearing)          400002                  0.00      1,460,774.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Homestead Exempt Rebate (Clearing)         400003                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400003                               - 130.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exempt Rebate (Clearing)         400003                  0.00           - 130.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overpayments (Clearing)                    400 005                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400005                              2,254.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400005                                305.18                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     400005                              3,905.28                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVE NUES             400005                             98,791.93                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400005                            - 79,557.73                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400005                            308,874.43                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400005                            386,153.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overpayments (Clearing )                    400005                  0.00        720,726.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Registration Fee (Clearing)        400006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400006                            568,143.62                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400006                            569,231.32                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240121 4            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     400006                            566,322.86                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400006                            550,458.31                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400006                            468,929.52                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400006                            479,859.57                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400006                            470,379.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Registration Fee (Clearing)        400006                  0.00      3,673,324.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments - Lieu Of Tax         400009                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400009                            430,941.13                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     400009                            200,364.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400009                             94 ,389.28                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400009                             93,399.59                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400009                            101,327.36                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400009                            239,685.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments - Lieu Of Tax         400009                  0.00      1,160,107.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Decal Fees                                 400016                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            40001 6                             21,489.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400016                                622.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENU ES     400016                             - 2,222.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400016                                373.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 RE VENUES             400016                             - 2,745.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400016                                292.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400016                              1,874.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Decal Fees                                 400016                  0.00         19,683.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DNR REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEES              400017                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            400017                             14,380.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR 05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          400017                             11,300.00                       U  
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ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     400017                              5,800.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401 573            OCT 23 REVENUES             400017                              5,740.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             400017                              3,730.00                       U 

12/31/202 3 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             400017                              3,530.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             400017                              6,400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DNR REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEES              400017                  0.00         50,880.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   1% Sales and Used Taxes                    405400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            405400                            709,432.43                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          405400                            676,212.43                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     405400                            637,627.88                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             405400                          5,0 35,202.94                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             405400                          5,421,261.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             405400                         14,793,777.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             405400                         42,197,779.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      1% Sales and Used Taxes                    405400                  0.00     69,471,295.22              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   1% Sales and Used Taxes FILOT              405401                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             405 401                              1,814.39                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             405401                             11,927.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             405401                            371,494.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      1% Sales and Used Taxes FILOT              405401                  0.00        385,236.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            417100                             32,234.40                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417100                           - 140,837.40                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                            815,053.46                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J240214 9            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                          2,015,218.68                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                         20,025,662.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00     22,747,332.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calhoun County FILOT                       417101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            417101                                325.60                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417101                             - 1,422.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             417101                              8,251.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             417101                             20,476.22                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             417101                            203,478.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calhoun County FILOT                       417101                  0.00        231,108.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                            345,312.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                            230,642.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00        5 75,955.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            265,167.40                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                           - 230,083.35                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            - 18,591.54                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             - 4,435.12                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             46100 0                             16,306.83                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             88,150.34                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            520,816.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        637,331.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400569            JULY 23 REVENUES            467000                             - 2,340.98                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400893            A UGUST 23 REVENUES          467000                             - 5,613.04                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401214            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     467000                                - 85.29                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401573            OCT 23 REVENUES             467000                                 38.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401862            NOV 23 REVENUES             467000                             - 3,700.92                       U  

12/31/2023 CR 05 J2402149            DEC 23 REVENUES             467000                                 40.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402452            JAN 24 REVENUES             467000                            - 23,932.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00        - 35,594.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements -  Refunds                539515                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400570            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539515                            242,178.55                       U 

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400652            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539515                           - 242,178.55                       U 

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400653            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539515                            242,178.55                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539515                          1,285,0 66.03                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401215            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539515                          3,038,491.72                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401575            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539515                            268,070.05                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401864            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539515                            437,822.77                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539515                            3 45,994.21                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539515                            630,794.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements -  Refunds                539515                  0.00      6,248,417.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DMV Fees Disbursements                     539520                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400570            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539520                            489,871.46                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400652            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539520                           - 489,871.46                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400653            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539 520                            489,871.46                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539520                            664,206.85                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401215            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPE NDITURES 539520                            533,784.66                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401575            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539520                            635,682.98                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401864            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539520                            421,251.77                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539520                            395,182.66                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539520                            509,540.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DMV Fees Disbursements                     539520                  0.00      3,649,520.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DNR FEES DISBURSEMENTS                     539521                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400570            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539521                             13,520.00                       U 

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400652            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539521                            - 13,520.00                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400653            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539521                             13,520.00                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539521                             13,700.00                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401215            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539521                              6,910.00                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401575            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539521                              6,540.00                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401864            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539521                              3,850.00                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539521                              3,790.00                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539521                              6,140.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DNR FEES DISBURSEMENTS                     539521                  0.00         54,450.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                         10,404,444.28                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401215            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                         10,475,069.50                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401575            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          9,372,846.85                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401864            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         5 39550                         34,649,973.29                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         38,796,007.83                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITUR ES         539550                        103,963,864.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00    207,662,206.04              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 196  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Fund (Clearing)         7600  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calhoun County Ind Park Fee Disburs        539551                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400570            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539551                               - 882.08                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400652            JULY 23 EXPENDITU RES        539551                                882.08                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400653            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539551                               - 882.08                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUS T 23 EXPENDITURES      539551                                325.60                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539551                              6,828.60                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539551                             20,476.22                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calhoun County Ind Park Fee Disburs        539551                  0.00         26,748.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Multi - County Park Fee Allocation           539552                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400894            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539552                             32,234.40                       U 

09/30/202 3 EX01 J2401215            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539552                           - 140,837.40                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402150            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539552                            816,867.85                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402451            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539552                          2,027,145.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Multi - County Park Fee Allocation           539552                  0.00      2,735,410.53              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7600 Tax Fund (Clearing)  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00    533,596,003.27                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00    220,376,753.05                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Sheriff 7604  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sex Offender Registry Fee                  441001                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400571            JUL Y 23 REVENUES            441001                             - 2,181.69                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401014            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          441001                                740.02                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400895            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          441001                               - 740.02                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2401013            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          441001                                740.02                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05  J2401216            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     441001                              1,408.34                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401576            OCT 23 REVENUES             441001                              1,753.36                       U 

10/ 31/2023 CR05 J2401692            OCT 23 REVENUES             441001                             - 1,753.36                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401693            OCT 23 REVENUES             441001                             - 1,753.36                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401865            NOV 23 REVENUES             441001                              1,286.68                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402151            DEC 23 REVENUES             441001                                953.34                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402453            JAN 24 REVENUES             441001                             - 1,940.01                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sex Offender Registry Fee                  441001                  0.00         - 1,486.68              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7604 Court Assessments -  Sheriff  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         - 1,486.68                0.00  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 198  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NU MBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Disorderly Conduct                  431 111                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            431111                              1,500.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431111                                750.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431111                                900.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVE NUES             431111                              1,500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             431111                              1,050.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             431111                                750.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             431111                                675.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Pu blic Disorderly Conduct                  431111                  0.00          7,125.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Solicitor Traffic Education Program        443506                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05  J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            443506                              3,433.32                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443506                              2,797.52                       U 

09/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443506                              3,687.64                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             443506                              1,780.24                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             443506                              3,306.16                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             443506                              2,543.20                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             443506                              4,196.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Solicitor Traffic Education Program        443506                  0.00         21,744.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Central Traffic Crt -  Court Assmts         444010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444010                             62,884.78                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444010                             99,826.48                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444010                             46,684.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444010                             41,163.57                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             44401 0                            102,843.22                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444010                             43,579.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Central Traffic Crt -  Court Assmts         444010                  0.00        396,982.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Court -  DUI Assessments            444013                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REV ENUES          444013                                  0.71                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444013                                 12.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            D EC 23 REVENUES             444013                                  9.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Court -  DUI Assessments            444013                  0.00             21.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traf fic Court -  Spinal Cord Rsch           444014                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444014                                  5.94                       U 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            D EC 23 REVENUES             444014                                 75.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Court -  Spinal Cord Rsch           444014                  0.00             81.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traf fic Ct -  Drug Offense Surcharge         444015                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444015                                925.87                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J 2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444015                              1,633.73                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444015                                822.78                       U 

10/31 /2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444015                                158.47                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444015                                818.33                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444015                                229.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct -  Drug Offense Surcharge         444015                  0.00          4,589.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Ct -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444016                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444016                             32,833.6 9                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444016                             50,238.54                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444016                             24,438.49                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444016                             22,179.18                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444016                             53,982.94                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444016                             22,117.05                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444016                  0.00        205,789.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Ct -  DUI Dept Public Safety        444018                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444018                                  5.94                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444018                                 75.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct -  DUI Dept Public S afety        444018                  0.00             81.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Ct -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444019                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23  REVENUES            444019                              1,771.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444019                              2,189.76                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444019                              1,058.12                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444019                              1,127.62                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24 02153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444019                              2,241.72                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444019                                553.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Ct -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444019                  0.00          8,942.43              0.00  
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444022                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24 00572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444022                                 50.65                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444022                                 31.59                       U 

09/30/2 023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444022                                 25.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444022                                 20.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444022                                 48.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444022                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444022                  0.00            201.02              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Traffic Court -  DUI/DUAC Breathalyz        444023                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444023                                  1.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444023                                 18.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Traffic Court -  DUI/DUAC Breathalyz        444023                  0.00             20.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CDV Court -  11.16% Assessment              444050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444050                                660.26                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444050                                601.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444050                              1,002.60                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             4 44050                                583.23                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444050                                653.11                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444050                                441.51                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444050                                179.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      CDV Court -  11.16% A ssessment              444050                  0.00          4,121.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Court Assmts         444110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444110                             13,907.32                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444110                              4,576.97                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401 578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444110                              3,820.26                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444110                              5,045.37                       U 

12/31/202 3 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444110                              4,604.47                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444110                              4,144.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  1 -  Court Assmts         444110                  0.00         36,098.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444115                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444115                                557.12                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444115                                485.71                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 201  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444115                                192.88                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444115                                161.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444115                  0.00          1,397.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444116                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444116                              8,616.73                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444116                              2,477.17                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444116                              2,067.89                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444116                              3,452.38                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444116                              3,184.94                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444116                              2,120.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444116                  0.00         21,919.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444119                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444119                                437.82                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVE NUES     444119                                  7.49                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444119                                100.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444119                                  7.49                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444119                                  7.49                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444119                                207.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444119                  0.00            767.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444120                              1,275.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444120                              1,150.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444120                                675.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444120                              1,000.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444120                                725.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444120                              1,050.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444120                  0.00          5,875.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 1 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444121                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444121                              1 ,660.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444121                                710.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444121                                820.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444121                                690.00                       U 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444121                                740.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444121                                990.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 1 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444121                  0.00          5,610.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444122                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444122                                  2.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444122                  0.00              2.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Court Assmts         4 44210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444210                             11,546.93                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444210                              6,400.79                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444210                              5,640.64                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 RE VENUES             444210                              3,792.49                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444210                              9,640.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444210                              4,037.59                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444210                              9,231.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  2 -  Court Assmts         444210                  0.00         50,290.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444215                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR 05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444215                                424.48                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444215                                 24.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444215                                491.29                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444215                                185.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444215                                214.82                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444215                                450.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444215                                303.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444215                  0.00          2,094.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444216                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444216                              3,217.61                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444216                              1,978.16                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444216                              1,446.95                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444216                                847.32                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444 216                              2,601.44                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444216                                976.69                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444216                              2,667.78                       U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444216                  0.00         13,735.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  BUI (Boating) Fee             444217                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444217                                 50.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  BUI (Boating) Fee             444217                  0.00             50.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444219                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REV ENUES            444219                                579.53                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444219                                202.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444219                                240.04                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444219                                257.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J240186 7            NOV 23 REVENUES             444219                                205.79                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444219                                 37.32                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444219                                130.36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444219                  0.00          1,652.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444220                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444220                              2,325.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444220                                775.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444220                                775.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444220                              1,025.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444220                              1 ,025.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444220                                700.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444220                                925.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444220                  0.00          7,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 2 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444221                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444221                              2,540.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          44422 1                              1,180.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444221                              1,750.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444221                              1,450.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444221                              1,250.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 RE VENUES             444221                              1,050.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444221                                990.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 2 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444221                  0.00         10,210.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444222                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 R EVENUES            444222                                 14.27                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444222                                  5.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444222                                  5.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444222                  0.00             24.27              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Court Assmts         444310                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444310                              7,484.91                       U 

08/31/2023 CR 05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444310                              4,280.50                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444310                              5,970.96                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444310                              5,736.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444310                              4,610.77                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444310                              5,114.46                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444310                              5,996.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  3 -  Court Assmts         444310                  0.00         39,194.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444315                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444315                                859.64                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444315                                 71.43                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444315                                 83.29                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444315                                337.17                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444315                                150.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444 315                  0.00          1,501.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444316                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444316                              2,383.24                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444316                              1,679.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2 023 REVENUES     444316                              2,147.51                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444316                              1,957.28                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444316                              1,488.92                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444316                              1,721.82                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240245 5            JAN 24 REVENUES             444316                              2,185.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444316                  0.00         13,563.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  BUI (Boating) Fee             444317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444317                                100.00                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 205  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240121 7            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444317                                 50.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444317                                 50.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444317                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  BUI (Boating) Fee             444317                  0.00            250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444319                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444319                                274.70                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444319                                 59.79                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444319                                275.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444319                                453.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444319                                118.73                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444319                                 85.45                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444319                                 38.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444319                  0.00          1,306.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444320                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444320                                275.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          44432 0                                400.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444320                                700.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444320                                625.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444320                                900.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 RE VENUES             444320                                425.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444320                                400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444320                  0.00          3,725.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 3 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444321                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444321                                370.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444321                                430.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR 05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444321                                220.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444321                                240.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444321                                440.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444321                                330.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444321                                320.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 3 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444321                  0.00          2,350.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444322                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444322                                  2.00                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magis tr 7605  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444322                  0.00              2.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Court Assmts         444410                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444410                              4,846.60                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444410                              3,1 86.35                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444410                              5,312.21                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444410                              2,937.77                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444410                              4,402.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444410                              3,612.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444410                              3,011.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  4 -  Court Assmts         444 410                  0.00         27,309.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 4 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444415                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444415                                174.66                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444415                                 17.47                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2 023 REVENUES     444415                                 18.19                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444415                                349.74                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444415                                150.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444415                                 42.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ma g Dist 4 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444415                  0.00            752.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 4 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444416                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05  J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444416                              1,240.88                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444416                                939.19                       U 

09/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444416                              1,173.34                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444416                                968.53                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444416                              1,063.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444416                                744.28                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444416                              1,058.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 4 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444416                  0.00          7,188.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 4 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444419                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444419                                338.74                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444419                                187.40                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444419                                219.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444419                                108.89                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      D ESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444419                                431.98                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444419                                211.90                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444419                                362.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 4 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444419                  0.00          1,861.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 4 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        4 44420                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444420                                725.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444420                                925.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444420                              1,050.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 RE VENUES             444420                              1,100.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444420                              1,400.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444420                              1,375.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444420                                850.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 4 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444420                  0.00          7,425.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 4 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444421                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR 05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444421                              1,260.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444421                              1,200.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444421                              1,420.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444421                              1,170.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444421                              1,270.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444421                              1,040.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444421                              1,210.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 4 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444421                  0.00          8,570.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444422                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444422                                  0.12                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444422                                  2.67                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444422                                  0.13                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444422                                  5.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444 422                                  0.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444422                  0.00              8.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist.  5 -  Court Assessments           444510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444510                              1,707.78                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 R EVENUES          444510                              2,088.07                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOC UMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444510                              1,560.61                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444510                              1,324.82                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444510                              1,250.22                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444510                              1,661.52                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444510                                538.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist.  5 -  Court Assessments           444510                  0.00         10,131.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444515                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240057 2            JULY 23 REVENUES            444515                                  8.58                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444515                                100.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444515                                 22.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444515                                 72.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444515                  0.00            204.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444516                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444516                                916.60                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444516                                885.11                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444516                                671.76                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444516                                760.26                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444516                                410.50                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444516                              1,315.69                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444516                                407.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444516                  0.00          5,367.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444519                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            44451 9                                146.72                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444519                                285.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENU ES     444519                                  6.03                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444519                                123.32                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 RE VENUES             444519                                  7.72                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444519                                  8.99                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444519                                  7.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444519                  0.00            586.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444520                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444520                              1,075.00                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCU MBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444520                                825.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444520                                900.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401 578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444520                                575.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444520                              1,025.00                       U 

12/31/202 3 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444520                                825.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444520                                500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444520                  0.00          5,725.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444521                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444521                              1,260.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444521                                900.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444521                              1,330.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444521                                940.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444521                              1,030.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444521                                790.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444521                              1,240.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444521                  0.00          7,490.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444522                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444 522                                  5.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         444522                  0.00              5.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 5 -  Hshld Gds & Hazard Ws t        444528                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444528                                 75.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 5 -  Hshld Gds & H azard Wst        444528                  0.00             75.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Court Assmts         444610                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JUL Y 23 REVENUES            444610                              6,830.88                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444610                              3,617.81                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444610                              6,081.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444610                              5,864.08                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05  J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444610                              5,089.16                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444610                              1,577.44                       U 

01/ 31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444610                              3,721.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Magistrate Dist.  6 -  Court Assmts         444610                  0.00         32,782.78              0 .00  
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 6 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444615                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444615                                150.00                       U 

11/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444615                                150.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 6 -  Drug Offense Surcharge        444615                  0.00            300.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 6 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444616                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444616                              3,623.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444616                              1,931.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444616                              2,983 .58                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444616                              3,241.66                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444616                              3,476.59                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444616                                879.36                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444616                              3,078.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 6 -  Law Enforce Surcharge         444616                  0.00         19,214.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 6 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             44461 9                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444619                                100.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444619                                100.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444619                                100.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENU ES             444619                                 67.35                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444619                                 11.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 6 -  DUS $100 Pull - out             444619                  0.00            378.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 6 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444620                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444620                                625.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444620                                625.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J 2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444620                                775.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444620                                825.00                       U 

11/30 /2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444620                              1,075.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444620                              1,025.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444620                                525.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 6 -  $25 Civil Filing Asses        444620                  0.00          5,475.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mag Dist 6 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444621                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444621                              1,650.0 0                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444621                              1,920.00                       U 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444621                              1,530.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444621                              2,470.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444621                              1,7 20.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444621                              1,380.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444621                              1,450.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mag Dist 6 -  $10 Civil Filing Asses        444621                  0.00         12,120.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  Court Assessment               444910                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444910                              4,060.93                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444910                              5,616.72                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444910                              5,292.98                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444910                              3,257.41                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444910                              5,229.29                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVE NUES             444910                              4,521.48                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444910                              3,710.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  Court Assessment               444910                  0.00         31,689.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  DUI Assessment                 444913                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444913                                204.44                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444913                                215.75                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05  J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444913                                194.74                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444913                                217.05                       U 

11/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444913                                264.37                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444913                                199.25                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444913                                287.52                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  DUI Assessment                 444913                  0.00          1,583.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  Spinal Cord Research           444914                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444914                              1,687 .83                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444914                              1,797.85                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444914                              1,622.67                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444914                              1,808.54                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444914                              2,203.15                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444914                              1,660.38                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             44491 4                              2,395.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  Spinal Cord Research           444914                  0.00         13,176.22              0.00  
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  Law Enforce Surcharge          444916                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444916                                874.02                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          44491 6                                905.68                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444916                                949.18                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444916                                654.97                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444916                                910.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 RE VENUES             444916                                786.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444916                                850.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  Law Enforce Surcharge          444916                  0.00          5,931.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  DUI Dept of Public Sfty        444918                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444918                              1,004.45                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444918                                944.11                       U 

09/30/2023 CR 05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444918                              1,054.77                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444918                                957.93                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444918                              1,361.17                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444918                              1,211.31                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444918                              1,193.46                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  DUI Dept of Public Sfty        444918                  0.00          7,727.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  DUS $100 Pull - Out              444919                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444919                                 44.39                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444919                                 14.98                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVENUES             444919                                 11.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  DUS $100 Pull - Out              444919                  0.00             70.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Court -  DUI/DUAC Breathalyzer          444923                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400572            JULY 23 REVENUES            444923                                409.89                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400897            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444923                                419.82                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401217            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444923                                380.57                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401578            OCT 23 REVENUES             444923                                451.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401867            NOV 23 REVENUES             444923                                521.79                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402153            DEC 23 REVE NUES             444923                                415.12                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402455            JAN 24 REVENUES             444923                                597.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Court -  DUI/DUAC Breathalyzer          444923                  0.00          3,195.37              0.00  
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                                    Court Assessments -  Magistr 7605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400573            JULY 23 EXP ENDITURES        539550                            169,629.54                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400896            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                            230,855.15                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401218            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            141,675.20                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401577            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            121,484.09                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J240186 6            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             71,524.55                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402152            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            213,451.63                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402454            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                            129,620.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,078,240.66              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7605 Court Assessments -  Magistr  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1,085,215.98                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,078,240.66                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees                        431100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 R EVENUES            431100                             16,943.32                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431100                             16,360.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431100                             18,077.60                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431100                             15,087.66                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401 869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431100                             17,834.34                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             431100                             17,079.04                       U 

01/31/202 4 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431100                             14,802.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees                        431100                  0.00        116,184.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees -  County/State         431101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            431101                              7,784.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431101                              7,336.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431101                              7,784.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431101                              9,352.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431101                              7,112.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             431101                              5,544.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431101                              7,448.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees -  County/State         431101                  0.00         52,360.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misdemeanor Offenses Surcharge             431104                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            431104                              1,310.47                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431 104                              1,981.54                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431104                              1,938.21                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431104                              1,539.18                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431104                              1,527.29                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             431104                              1,542.44                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431104                              1,090.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Misdemeano r Offenses Surcharge             431104                  0.00         10,930.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Offenses Surcharge                    431105                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J240057 4            JULY 23 REVENUES            431105                              1,932.55                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431105                              3,877.01                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431105                              1,895.39                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431105                              2,088.05                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431105                              2,504.28                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             431105                              2,901.55                       U 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

01/31/2 024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431105                              1,435.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Offenses Surcharge                    431105                  0.00         16,633.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Court Fees -  $50 Increase         431108                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            431108                             24,567.96                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431108                             22,607.14                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431108                             23,057.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431108                             23,106.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431108                             23,618.50                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             431108                             20,924.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431108                             21,360.62                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Court Fees -  $50 Increase         431108                  0.00        159,241.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Family Court Fees                          431200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            431200                             24,130.82                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          4 31200                             23,293.90                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431200                             22,924.01                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             431200                             22,781.40                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             431200                             24,382.05                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 2 3 REVENUES             431200                             22,201.84                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             431200                             23,219.93                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Family C ourt Fees                          431200                  0.00        162,933.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Family Court Fines                         442000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 574            JULY 23 REVENUES            442000                                393.80                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          442000                                231.00                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     442000                                550.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             442000                                341.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             442000                                 44.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             442000                                 66.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Family Court Fines                         442000                  0.00          1,625.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Circuit Court Fines                        443000                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443000                              1,307.43                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443000                              1,140.10                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443000                                769.86                       U 
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                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             443000                                450.9 7                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443000                                883.93                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443000                              1,095.94                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443000                                346.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Circuit Court Fines                        443000                  0.00          5,995.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Crt GS 38% Assessment             443003                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443003                              2,645.47                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443003                              1,679.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443003                                806.08                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             443003                                696.27                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES              443003                              1,260.22                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443003                              1,803.18                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN  24 REVENUES             443003                                483.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Crt GS 38% Assessment             443003                  0.00          9,373.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clerk of Crt Gen Session Motion Fee        443004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443004                             14,971.11                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J24 00899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443004                             15,478.58                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443004                             16,796.44                       U 

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             443004                             14,831.63                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443004                             14,519.47                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443004                             12,377.57                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443004                             15,090.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Clerk of Crt Gen Session Motion Fee        443004                  0.00        104,065.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Defender Application Fee            443501                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443501                                - 40.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443501                                 40.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Defender Application Fee            443501                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Special Assessment                     443502                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443502                                 34.19                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443502                                 22.05                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443502                                  1.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             4 43502                                  3.47                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443502                                  5.57                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443502                                 41.41                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443502                                  4.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Special Assessment                     443502                  0.00            111.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Per Se $100 Surcharge                  443503                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443503                                156.78                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443503                                 83.78                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     443503                                  8.32                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             443503                                  9.87                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443503                                 19.03                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443503                                204.04                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443503                                 11.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Per Se $100 Surcharge                  443503                  0.00            493.61              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         443504                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            443504                                 10.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          443504                                  6.48                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     443504                                  6.12                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             443504                                 20.82                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             443504                                  1.1 2                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             443504                                  1.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             443504                                 14.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Criminal Justice Academy Surcharge         443504                  0.00             60.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DUI Dept of Public Safety                  444818                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            444818                                165.61                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          444818                                183.78                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     444818                                 10.32                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             444818                                  7.94                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             444818                                187.69                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES              444818                                 29.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DUI Dept of Public Safety                  444818                  0.00            585.10              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crk Crt -  DUI 3rd Off $200 Pull Out        444823                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             444823                                 38.00                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES              444823                                 54.89                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             444823                                107.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Crk Crt -  DUI 3rd Off $200 Pull Out        444823                  0.00            200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crk Crt -  DUI/DUAC BREATHALYZER            444824                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            444824                                  2.80                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             444824                                 21.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Crk Crt -  DUI/DUAC BREATHALYZER            444824                  0.00             24.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   IV - D Case Filing Fees                      451802                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            451802                              2,800.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          451802                              1,624.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             451802                              1,456.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             451802                              1,512.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             451802                                840.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             451802                              1,680.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      IV - D Case Filing Fees                      451802                  0.00          9,912.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400574            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              2,624.25                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400899            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,736.58                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401219            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,645.10                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401581            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,856.49                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401869            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,364.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402155            DEC 23 REVENUES             4 61000                              2,766.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402457            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              2,627.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         18,621.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400575            JULY 23 E XPENDITURES        539550                            103,399.88                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400898            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                             96,317.84                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401220            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                             96,074.73                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401580            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             89,330.38                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401 868            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            100,533.69                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402154            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             92,272.08                       U 

01/31/202 4 EX01 J2402456            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                             80,532.75                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVI TY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Court Assessments -  Clerk o 7606  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        658,461.35              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7606 Court Assessments -  Clerk o  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        669,353.83                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        658,461.35                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Additional Marriage State F 7608  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Probate Crt -  Marriage License Fees        431400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400576            JULY 23 REVENUES            431400                                - 80.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400900            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431400                                860.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401221            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431400                               - 100.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401582            OCT 23 REVENUES             431400                                360.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401870            NOV  23 REVENUES             431400                               - 660.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402156            DEC 23 REVENUES             431400                               - 660.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402458            JAN 24 REVENUES             431400                               - 340.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Probate Crt -  Marriage License Fees        431400                  0.00           - 620.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 760 8 Additional Marriage State F  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00           - 620.00                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FU ND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    1% School Property Tax Reli 7611  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   1% Sales and Used Taxes                    405400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400577            JULY 23 REVENUES            405400                         16,532,670.44                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400901            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          405400                           - 676,212.4 3                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401222            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     405400                           - 637,627.88                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401583            OCT 23 REVENUES             405400                         12,178,430.79                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401871            NOV 23 REVENUES             405400                         - 5,421,261.97                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402157            DEC 23 REVENUES             405400                        - 14,793,777.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402459            JAN 24 REVENUES             405400                        - 42,197,779.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      1% Sales and Used Taxes                    405400                  0.00    - 35,015,558.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400577            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             97,519.08                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400901            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            123,049.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401222            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            131,888.44                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401583            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            144,556.69                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401871            NOV  23 REVENUES             461000                            201,248.02                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402157            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            143,493.67                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402459            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            127,785.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        969,540.04              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 761 1 1% School Property Tax Reli  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00    - 34,046,018.58                0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FU ND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Installment Payment Pro 7612  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400578            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                156.01                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400902            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                189.2 0                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401223            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                209.57                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401584            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                236.19                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401872            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                252.83                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402158            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                234.96                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402460            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                122.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,400.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Installment Payment Revenues               469925                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400578            JULY 23 REVENUES            469925                             20,496.11                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400902            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          469925                             32,017.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401223            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     469925                             19,266.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401584            OCT 23 REVENUES             469925                             54,425.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Installment Paymen t Revenues               469925                  0.00        126,205.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400903            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                                275.10                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401873            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             43,372.70                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J24 02461            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            244,968.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        288,616.21              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7612 Tax Installment Payment Pro  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        127,606.77                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0 .00        288,616.21                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 223  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Suppor 7620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             17,154.31                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             13,137.97                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             12,800.41                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            638,874.97                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            708,972.99                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,299,678.28                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          6,990,444.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     10,681,062.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                280.97                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                112.16                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                170.33                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             16,475.78                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                             13,213.7 2                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             22,094.49                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             52,247.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00        104,594.54              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            148,447.64                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            165,447.30                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            154,027.01                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            151,635.21                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            134,488.73                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES              411000                            139,689.33                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            148,439.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Ta xes                      411000                  0.00      1,042,174.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                               - 694.88                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 7.32                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J24 01224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                 - 0.77                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.36                       U  

11/30/2 023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 7.46                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.49                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 224  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANS ACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Suppor 7620  

 

01/31/2024 CR05  J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              3,398.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          2,685.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             24,888.31                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             15,400.21                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             14,599.11                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             23,476.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             27,496 .48                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             29,250.62                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                842.06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        135,953.38              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              3,733.22                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              2,309.99                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              2,189.84                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,521.51                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              4,124.25                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENU ES             414000                              4,387.32                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                126.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax P enalties                   414000                  0.00         20,392.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             24,449.69                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             60,769.85                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            612,377.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        697,597.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                722.09                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 5,360.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 4,638.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              7,967.41                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Suppor 7620  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              3,704.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,682.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,664.95                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,806.2 7                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              4,272.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         21,098.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              9,822.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              6,406.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00         16,228.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419 000                             13,096.48                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401586            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             13,096.48                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             13,096.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         39,289.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400579            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              5,378.14                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400905            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              1,256.93                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401224            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,258.62                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J240158 6            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,982.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401875            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,614.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402160            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,152.56                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402463            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             18,298.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         35,942.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400904            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                            207,877.21                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401225            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            215,215.07                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401585            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            188,748.97                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401874            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            850 ,744.36                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402159            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            923,424.44                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402462            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                          2,562,827.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      4,948,837.28              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTI ON              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Suppor 7620  

 

TOTAL FUND: 7620 Lexington Recreation Suppor  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     12,792,379.82                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      4,948,837.28                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSAC TION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Bond F 7621  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              4,869.44                       U 

08/31/202 3 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              3,724.22                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              3,627.92                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            181,402.06                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            201,303.39                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            652,963.55                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,984,855.9 6                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      3,032,746.54              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 79.81                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 31.84                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 48.34                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              4,678.09                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              3,752.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              6,273.41                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             14,835.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit              410530                  0.00         29,699.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23  REVENUES            411000                             42,169.18                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             46,996.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             43,754.16                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             43,076.37                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J24 01876            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             38,202.38                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             39,681.18                       U 

01/31/2 024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             42,166.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        296,046.90              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                               - 197.30                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 2.08                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                 - 0.21                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.38                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.13                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.44                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Bond F 7621  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                965 .06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            762.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              7,077.15                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              4,370.31                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              4,146.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,667.75                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,808.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              8,306.99                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                239.43                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         38,616.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,061.27                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                655.45                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                621.73                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                999.74                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J 2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,170.55                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,245.30                       U 

01/31 /2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 35.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          5,790.02              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              6,962.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             18,803.76                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            169,045.3 9                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        194,811.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                230.78                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 1,058.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00           - 828.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,262.24                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Bond F 7621  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,051.82                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                477.75                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                472.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                512.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,213.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          5,990.58              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge  Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              2,788.91                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              1,818.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          4,607.84              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              4,028.40                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J240158 7            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              4,028.40                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              4,028.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         12,085.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 31/2023 CR05 J2400580            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             14,323.28                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400906            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             14,467.24                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401226            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             12,273.03                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401587            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             12,998.10                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401876            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             13,226.26                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402161            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             17 ,327.26                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402464            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             20,072.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0 .00        104,688.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402576            JULY 23 REVENUES            552200                            289,231.26                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402578            JULY 23 REVENUES            552200                           - 289,231.26                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402579            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         55220 0                            289,231.26                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402580            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         552200                           - 289,231.26                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402581            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        552200                            289,231.26                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402577            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         552200                            289,231.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (School s)                 552200                  0.00        578,462.52              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN D OCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lexington Recreation Bond F 7621  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  General Obligation Bonds        552210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400651            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        552210                            289,231.26                       U  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2402575            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        552210                           - 289,231.26                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  General Oblig ation Bonds        552210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Principal -  Bonds (Schools)                555100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402577            J AN 24 EXPENDITURES         555100                          1,260,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Principal -  Bonds (Schools)                555100                  0.00      1,260,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7621 Lexingto n Recreation Bond F  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      3,725,017.34                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,838,462 .52                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Supp 7630  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             12,659.15                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              7,615.86                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES      410000                              5,807.54                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            255,212.48                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVE NUES             410000                            312,108.77                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            826,885.74                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          2,707,529.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      4,127,818.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   St ate Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                  0.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05  J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  2.48                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                573.15                       U 

11/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                393.96                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                557.91                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                911.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          2,439.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             40,957 .86                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             40,961.12                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             37,141.95                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             40,146.14                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             35,997.48                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             35,892.57                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             41100 0                             38,397.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        269,494.37              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  0.75                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 202 3 REVENUES     412000                                  1.41                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                  0.96                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401878            N OV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 3.57                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              1,102.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Curr ent Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          1,101.69              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 232  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACT IVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Supp 7630  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            J ULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              7,362.08                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              2,209.03                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              8,225.28                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,082.76                       U 

11/30/2023 CR 05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              9,202.53                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,993.67                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 254.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         40,820.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,104.28                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                331.36                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,2 33.81                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                912.39                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,380.36                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,199.10                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 38.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          6,123.14              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417 100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             62,506.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         62,506.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES              417150                              5,678.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          5,678.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Paym ents                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,953.31                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,373.13                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                623.69                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J24 01878            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                617.15                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                669.54                       U 

01/31/2 024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,583.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          7,820.58              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANS ACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Supp 7630  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                340.03                       U 

11/30/2 023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                427.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00            767.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              4,010.51                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              4,010.51                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              4,010.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         12,031.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400581            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,733.52                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                313.63                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401227            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                361.06                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401589            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                720.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401878            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,050.60                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402163            DEC 23 REVENUES             4 61000                              1,801.91                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402466            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              6,987.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         12,968.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400908            AUGUST 23  REVENUES          495100                          1,000,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00      1,000,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disburse ments                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400907            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             66,771.60                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401228            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             55,781.54                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401588            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             54,146.66                       U 

11/30/2023 EX 01 J2401877            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            308,282.25                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402162            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            361,175.06                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402465            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            875,000.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,721,157.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400907            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                            980,000.00                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET          TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Supp 7630  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        980,000.00              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400907            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      559901                             20,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         20,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7630 Irmo/Chapin Recreation Supp  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      5,549,571.85                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERAT ING07                    0.00      2,721,157.55                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 235  

FISCAL YEAR 2 4                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Co st Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Bond 7631  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              7,238.25                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              4,353.41                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05  J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              3,320.62                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            145,901.85                       U 

11/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            178,428.61                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            472,716.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,547,849.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      2,359,809.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                  0 .37                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  1.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                327.60                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                225.14                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                318.97                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                520.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             41053 0                  0.00          1,394.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             23,417.71                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             23,420.29                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 202 3 REVENUES     411000                             21,236.79                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             22,954.01                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            N OV 23 REVENUES             411000                             20,581.44                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             20,522.10                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             21,954.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        154,086.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  0.43                       U 

09/30 /2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                  0.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.04                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                630.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            629.84              0 .00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo/Chapin Recreation Bond 7631  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              4,208.78                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,262.84                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              4,702.22                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              3,4 73.91                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              5,259.08                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,570.05                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 145.42                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         23,331.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                631.27                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                189.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES      414000                                705.29                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                521.05                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVE NUES             414000                                788.89                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                685.40                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 21.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          3,499.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fe e in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             26,421.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         26,421.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2 024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                              3,246.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          3,246.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              1,688.34                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                784.99                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                356.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                352.81                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402164            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                382.76                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                905.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          4,470.85              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo/Ch apin Recreation Bond 7631  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                194.39                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                244.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00            438.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              1,020.66                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              1,020.66                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             4 19000                              1,020.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00          3,061.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400582            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              5,313.99                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400910            AUGUST 23  REVENUES          461000                              4,528.18                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401229            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              3,849.28                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401590            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,215.08                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401879            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,608.72                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402 164            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,930.88                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402467            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             14,119.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         43,565.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400909            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                            203,378.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00        203,378.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400909            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      559900                                825.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00            825.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7631 Irmo/Chapin Recreation Bond  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,623,955.80                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        204,203.13                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Fire Department Premium Tax 7640  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Br oker Premium                             421100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400912            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          421100                             66,823.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Broker Premium                             421100                  0.00         66,823.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Department Premium                    421200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2 023 CR05 J2400912            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          421200                            858,242.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Department Premium                    421200                  0.00        858,242.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400583            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 36.95                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400912            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                617.33                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401230            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                777.02                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401592            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                710.97                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401881            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                567.05                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402166            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                582.37                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402468            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                527.57                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          3,819.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements -  Refunds                539515                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400911            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539515                             72,884.57                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2401017            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      5 39515                            - 72,884.57                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements -  Refunds                539515                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400584            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                              7,146.79                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2401018            AUGUST 23  EXPENDITURES      539550                             72,884.57                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401231            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                             69,825.43                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401591            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            182,722.36                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401880            NOV 23 REVENUES             539550                             - 5,262.39                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401 935            NOV 23 REVENUES             539550                              5,262.39                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401936            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              5,262.39                       U 

12/31/202 3 EX01 J2402165            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             56,427.47                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402469            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                            547,792.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        942,061.51              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000 000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Fire Department Premium Tax 7640  

 

TOTAL FUND: 7640 Fire Department Premium Tax  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        928,884.26                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        942,061.51                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Midlands Technical Support  7650  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              6,970.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVEN UES          410000                              4,873.69                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              4,388.49                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT  23 REVENUES             410000                            211,370.62                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            241,015.18                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            740,239.55                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          2,293,573.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      3,502,431.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2 023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 68.01                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 27.08                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 41.70                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              4,109.40                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              3,286.34                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              5,479 .53                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             12,848.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         25,860.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             44,989.39                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             49,094.32                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             45,488.58                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             45,576.94                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             40,506.69                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             41,747.48                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENU ES             411000                             44,426.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        311,829.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Pena lties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                               - 167.67                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 1.78                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.11                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.60                       U  

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.35                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         AC TIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Midlands Technical Support  7650  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              1,067.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            895.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31 /2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              7,656.54                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              4,213.32                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              5,363.92                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,029.25                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              8,705.09                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              8,8 53.26                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                146.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.0 0         41,967.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,148.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                632.06                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                804.53                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,054.37                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,305.70                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,327.76                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVE NUES             414000                                 22.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          6,294.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of  Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              5,917.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             15,139.57                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            170,666.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        191,723.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2 023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                174.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 1,537.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 1,362.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                              1,268.55                       U 
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                                    Midlands Technical Support  7650  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          1,268.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,585.04                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,201.91                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                545.92                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                540.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                586.05                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,386.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          6,845.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              2,448.63                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              1,643.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        4 18100                  0.00          4,091.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              5,949.91                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              5,949.91                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 RE VENUES             419000                              5,949.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         17,849.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment I nterest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400585            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              3,688.22                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400914            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,461.62                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401233            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,402.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR 05 J2401594            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,567.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401883            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,461.85                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402168            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,513.92                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402471            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              7,754.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         24,849.85              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400913            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             65,110.79                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401232            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             66,0 73.64                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Midlands Technical Suppor t  7650  

 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401593            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             57,673.85                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401882            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            276,276.12                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402167            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            303,784.02                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402470            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            8 15,020.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,583,938.49              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7650 Midlands Technical Support  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      4,134,546.40                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,583,938.49                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Midlands Technical College  7652  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              3,294.78                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              2,303.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              2,074.44                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             99,903.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            113,915.70                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            349,870.73                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1, 084,049.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      1,655,412.58              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 32.10                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 12.81                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 19.69                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             41 0530                              1,941.16                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,552.89                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              2,588.48                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              6,070.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use T ax Credit             410530                  0.00         12,217.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             21,297.16                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             23,239.26                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24012 34            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             21,530.34                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             21,574.11                       U 

11/30/2023  CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             19,172.09                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             19,760.06                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             21,030.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        147,603.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                - 79.27                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 0.84                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.07                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.06                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.21                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.17                       U  
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COAS: L               COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPT ION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Midlands Technical College  7652  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                504.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            422.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              3,618.89                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,991.43                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              2,535.25                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              3,322.57                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,114.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,184.66                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 69.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         19,836.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                542.83                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                298.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240 1234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                380.22                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                498.33                       U 

11/30/20 23 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                617.22                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                627.62                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 10.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          2,975.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              2,797.16                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                              6,092.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             66,425.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         75,314.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                 82.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                                - 87.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00             - 5.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   41 7150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                                599.58                       U 
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                                    Midlands Technical College  7652  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00            599.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                               1,221.81                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                568.08                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                258.03                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                255.32                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REV ENUES             418000                                276.99                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                655.21                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier  Payments                     418000                  0.00          3,235.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              1,157.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                776.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          1,933.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/ 2023 CR05 J2400586            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              7,059.29                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400915            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              6,706.37                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401234            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              6,493.31                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401595            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,118.21                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401884            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,883.58                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402169            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,35 3.43                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402472            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             10,021.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          52,635.49              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7652 Midlands Technical College  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1,972,182.66                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Hollow Creek Watershed      7660  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                  7.72                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400917            AUGUST 23 REVEN UES          410000                                 12.81                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                 11.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401597            OCT  23 REVENUES             410000                                485.12                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                                637.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                              1,801.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                              3,926.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00          6,883.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401597            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 11.13                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                 13.24                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 14.35                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                 10.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00             49.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                                 56.48                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400917            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                                 96.01                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                                 85.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401597            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                                 65.99                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                                 78.46                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                                 57.62                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                                 58.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00            498.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                  2.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              2.58              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                  0.78                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400917            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                  4.37                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                 13.36                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401 597            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                 36.41                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cen ter  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Hollow Creek Watershed      7660  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                                 23.66                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                 11.24                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 - 4.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00             85.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/202 3 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                  0.12                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400917            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                  0.66                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                  2.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401597            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                  5.45                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                  3.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                  1.6 8                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 - 0.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00             12.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                  4.30                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                  2.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401597            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.91                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401886            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.97                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                  2.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00             11.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400587            JULY 23  REVENUES            461000                                  1.85                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400917            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  0.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401236            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  0.76                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401597            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.44                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J24 01886            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                  2.21                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402171            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                  3.90                       U 

01/31/2 024 CR05 J2402474            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 10.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00             21.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400916            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                                 71.25                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Hollow Creek Watershed      7660  

 

09/30/2 023 EX01 J2401235            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                                114.54                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401596            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                114.60                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401885            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                606.45                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402170            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                759.97                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402473            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                              1,891.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00          3,5 58.42              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7660 Hollow Creek Watershed  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          7,563.42                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            O PERATING07                    0.00          3,558.42                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVIT Y           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Riverbanks Park Bond Fund   7681  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24005 88            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              1,996.11                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              1,389.53                       U 

09/30/2023  CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,251.61                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             59,695.91                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             68,073.28                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            209,060.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            647,698.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        989,165. 73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 19.24                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                  7.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 11.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,160.72                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                928.43                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,547.59                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              3,629.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          7,304.46              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             12,716.67                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 2 3 REVENUES          411000                             13,876.11                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             12,853.95                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             12,879.07                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             11,446.96                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J240 2173            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             11,795.49                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             12,556.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00         88,124.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                - 47.37                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 0.50                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.02                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.03                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.72                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 0.12                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUN T/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Riverbanks Park Bond  Fund   7681  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                300.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            25 2.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              2,170.91                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,190.66                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,516.12                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,006.22                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,460.43                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,512.58                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 43.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         11,899.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                325.65                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST  23 REVENUES          414000                                178.56                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                227.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                300.85                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                369.13                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2 402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                376.74                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                  6.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          1,784.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              1,685.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                              5,448.80                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             45,955.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         53,090. 32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                                 59.18                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                               - 587.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00           - 528.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             417150                                358.23                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Ri verbanks Park Bond Fund   7681  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00            358.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                729.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                339.40                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                154.16                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             4180 00                                152.54                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                165.49                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                391.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          1,933.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Su rcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                691.47                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                463.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          1,155.43              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mer chants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              3,570.58                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              3,570.58                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              3,570.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         10,711.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400588            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                477.40                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400919            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                105.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401238            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                108.75                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401599            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                180. 77                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401888            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                244.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402173            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                465.25                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402476            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,689.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          3,271.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400918            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             18,447.77                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401237            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             20,421.74                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE       DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Riverbanks Park Bond Fund   7681  

 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401598            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             16,309.07                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401887            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             79,948.25                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402172            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              85,824.29                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402475            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            231,372.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        452,323.75              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7681 Riverbanks Park Bond Fund  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1,168,523.07                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        452,323.75                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P&D / Contractors Performan 7750  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bid Bond Forfeiture                        436200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400589            JULY 23 REVENUES            436200                             68,566.27                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400920            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          436200                           - 136,788.64                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401600            OCT 23 REVENUES             436200                           - 163,571.21                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402174            DEC 23 REVENUES             436200                           - 252,928.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bid Bond Forfeiture                        436200                  0.00       - 484,721.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400589            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             10,097.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400920            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             10,529.72                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401239            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             10,177.72                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401600            OCT 23 REVENUE S             461000                             10,536.82                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401889            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,722.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402174            DE C 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,994.95                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402477            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              8,542.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Inves tment Interest                        461000                  0.00         67,602.44              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7750 P&D / Contractors Performan  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00       - 417, 119.34                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PW / NPDES Performance Depo 7751  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Performance Deposits                  436202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400590            JULY 23 REVENUES            436202                            - 94,361.16                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400921            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          436202                             - 5,000.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401240            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     436202                           - 379,105. 00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401890            NOV 23 REVENUES             436202                           - 157,165.13                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402175            DEC 23 REVENUES             436202                           - 102,500.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402478            JAN 24 REVENUES             436202                           - 237,390.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Performance Deposits                  436202                  0.00       - 975,521.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400590            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             10,121.50                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400921            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             10,554.75                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401240            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              8,323.40                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401601            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,988.61                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401890            NOV 23 REVENUE S             461000                              6,817.54                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402175            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,492.31                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402478            JA N 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,970.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         58,269.06              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7751 PW / NPDE S Performance Depo  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00       - 917,252.23                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXING TON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PW/Subdivision Performance  7752  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400591            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              2,936.87                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400922            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              3,062.58                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401241            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,960.20                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401602            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,196. 79                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401891            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,478.04                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402176            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              4,069.45                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402479            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3,864.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         23,568.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   St.  Andrews Reserve                       480001                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402479            JAN 24 REVENUES             480001                            - 10,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      St.  Andrews Reserve                       480001                  0.00        - 10,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subdivision Warranty Period (2yr)          480010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400591            JULY 23 REVENUES            480010                             28,740.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400922            AUGUST 23 REVENUES           480010                             21,982.67                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401241            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     480010                            - 19,510.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401602            OCT 23  REVENUES             480010                             36,466.35                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401891            NOV 23 REVENUES             480010                             66,483.91                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402176            DEC 23 REVENUES             480010                              8,242.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402479            JAN 24 REVENUES             480010                             15,626.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subdivision Warranty Period (2yr)          480010                  0.00        158,031.43              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7752 PW/Subdivision Performance  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        171,600.26                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT /         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Public Defender             7760  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Public Defender Fees                 431003                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400592            JULY 23 REVENUES            431003                              8,800.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400923            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          431003                              2,405.52                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401243            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     431003                              4,825.24                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401604            OCT 23 REVENUES             431003                              7,924.20                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401892            NOV 23 REVENUES             431003                              4,437.41                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402177            DEC 23 REVENUES             431003                              4,293.89                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402481            JAN 24 REVENUES             431003                              5,784.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Public Defender Fees                 431003                  0.00         38,471.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400592            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 53.05                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400923            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 55.32                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401243            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 53.47                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401604            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 57.74                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401892            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 47.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402177            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 55.93                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402481            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 53.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            376.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400593            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                              7,637.85                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400924            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                              8,800.24                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401242            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                              2,405.52                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401603            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              3,986.51                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401893            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              3,587.44                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402178            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              4,437.41                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402480            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                              4,293.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00         35,148.86              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7760 Public Defender  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         38,847.71                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         35,148.86                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVI TY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Sales Overage           7774  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 594            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             10,670.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400926            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                            - 21,657.57                       U  

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401245            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                195.61                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                                355.47                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             16,008.37                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            - 16,085.01                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                              6,526.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00         - 3,985 .37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400594            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             32,475.62                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400926            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              8,256.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401245            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             11,719.77                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             40,952.36                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             83,038.83                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                         10,869,225.23                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                            134,474.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00     11,180,142.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400594            JULY 23 REVENUES            439900                                100.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             439900                                100.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 23 REVENUES             439900                                100.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             439900                              4,616.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Misc Fees, Permits, and Sales              439900                  0.00          4,916.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Income                              450000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400594            JULY 23 REVENUES            450000                                862.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400926            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          450000                                100.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401245            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     450000                                132.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             450000                              1,641.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 23 REVENUES             450000                              2,412.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             450000                                153.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             450000                              1,197.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Income                              450000                  0.00          6,497.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Tax Sales Overage           7774  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400594            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             35,812.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400926            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             30,271.96                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401245            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             28,286.22                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             27,766.54                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             22,337.25                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             52,580.50                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             54,332.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        251,388.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest Earned -  Bid Redemption           461025                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400594            JULY 23 REVENUES            4 61025                             58,272.38                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400926            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461025                              8,283.07                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401245            SEPTEMBER 2023 RE VENUES     461025                             18,992.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401606            OCT 23 REVENUES             461025                             51,755.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401895            NOV 2 3 REVENUES             461025                             99,878.06                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             461025                             10,871.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402483            JAN 24 REVENUES             461025                             45,713.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest Earned -  Bid Redemption           461025                  0.00        293,766.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402180            DEC 23 REVENUES             467000                                120.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Cash Over/Short                            467000                  0.00            120.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400595            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539500                             56,215.28                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400925            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             30,728.17                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401244            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             17,466.27                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401605            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             35,620.54                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401894            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            157,398.78                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402179            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             29,282.38                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402482            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            232,084.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        558,796.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400595            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                          1,178,050.29                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Tax Sales Overage           7774  

 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400925            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                            261,768.80                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401244            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            254,341.34                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401605            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            445,298.73                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401894            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,299,467.54                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402179            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          1,027,745.41                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402482            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,283,767.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      7,750,439.61              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7774 Tax Sales Overage  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     11,732,845.92                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      8,309,235.76                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACC OUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Batesburg            7780  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                213.9 7                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                463.52                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                846.74                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             85,245.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            113,777.66                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            478,088.96                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            798,052.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      1,476,689.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 - 3.79                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 24.91                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              2,023.16                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV  23 REVENUES             410530                              1,362.27                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              2,724.11                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              3,240.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          9,371.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             19,818.75                       U 

08/31/2 023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             22,896.68                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             16,682.35                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             18,440.57                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             14,928.19                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             17,544.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             20,203 .80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        130,515.27              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 - 8.81                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 14.33                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                516.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            493.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            4 13000                              7,022.77                       U  
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                                    Town of Batesburg           7780  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              2,834.28                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              2,233.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,761.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,604.26                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              8,145.50                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENU ES             413000                              1,034.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         33,636.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax P enalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,053.45                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                425.14                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                335.08                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                714.19                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,140.64                       U 

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,221.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                155.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          5,045.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             42,560.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         42,560 .19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              1,183.01                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                550.03                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                249.83                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                247.21                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                268.20                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402485            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                634.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          3,132.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                107.67                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                100.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental S urcharge Fees        418100                  0.00            207.80              0.00  
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                                    Town of Batesburg           7780  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400596            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                780.74                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400928            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                162.83                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401247            SEPTEMB ER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                138.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401608            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                264.37                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401897            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                405.93                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402182            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,048.29                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J24 02485            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              2,093.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          4,894.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400927            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             30,072.69                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401246            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             26,877.52                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401607            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             20,811.67                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401896            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            111,698.65                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402181            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            139,551.96                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402484            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            509,041.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        838,054.29              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7780 Town of Batesburg  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1,706,547.06                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        838,054.29                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Cayce               7781  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24 00597            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                627.71                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              1,757.04                       U 

09/30/2 023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,501.47                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            142,938.37                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            191,414.19                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            834,458.02                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,860,819.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      3,033,5 16.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                102.23                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 50.16                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              5,744.96                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              3,953.41                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              5,420.25                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              9,019.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         24,290.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             40,827.60                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             59,239.65                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             36,586.02                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             38,218.04                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             37,525.01                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             36,484.03                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             37,947.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        286,828.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 17.46                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                  1.05                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                771.21                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            789.72              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             11,620.59                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Cayce               7781  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             26,666.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,433.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             12,375.3 1                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              9,115.25                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,581.12                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 31.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         67,824.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,743.09                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              4,000.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                217.92                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,856.28                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES              414000                              1,367.27                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                987.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN  24 REVENUES             414000                                  4.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         10,176.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in  Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            683,229.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        683,229.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,494.69                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,159.90                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                526.84                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                521.32                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                565.56                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,337.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          6,606.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                             10,305.23                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                             10,614.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00         20,920.12              0 .00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTI ON              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Cayce               7781  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400597            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,530.36                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400930            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                621.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401249            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                274.89                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401610            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                478.43                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401899            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                742.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402184            DEC 23 REVENUES             4 61000                              1,825.23                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402487            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,854.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         10,327.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400929            AUGUST 23  EXPENDITURES      539500                             58,946.27                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401248            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            102,608.03                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401609            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             41,224.02                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401898            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            202,138.23                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402 183            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            255,253.83                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402486            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            886,322.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,546,492.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7781 City of Cayce  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      4,1 44,509.91                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,546,492.77                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Chapin              7782  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     4 10000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                180.25                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400932            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                - 49.53                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                142.59                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 RE VENUES             410000                             13,274.50                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         410000                             16,899.26                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                             55,160.39                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            138,829.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        224,437.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR 05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 24.39                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         410530                                 22.68                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 75.68                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                 55.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00            177.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              1,423.16                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400932            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              1,5 01.30                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                              1,610.94                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              1,223.52                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         411000                              1,474.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              1,457.77                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                              2,265.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411 000                  0.00         10,956.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         412000                                  0.51                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                127.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            128.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JUL Y 23 REVENUES            413000                                214.75                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400932            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                 61.95                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                549.72                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIV ITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Chapin              7782  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                316.30                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         413000                                 63.65                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,385.39                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240248 9            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                  1.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          3,592.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                 32.21                       U 

08/ 31/2023 CR05 J2400932            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                  9.29                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                 82.45                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                 47.44                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         414000                                  9.55                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                357.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                  0.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00            538.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                139.97                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                 65.08                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                 37.75                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         41800 0                                 37.35                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                 40.52                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                 95.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00            416.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400598            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 53.05                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400932            A UGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  9.28                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401251            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 16.45                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401612            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 35.41                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401901            NOV                         461000                                 53.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR 05 J2402186            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                122.74                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402489            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                359.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            650.24              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400931            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              2,043.39                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVIT Y         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Chapin              7782  

 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401250            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              1,532.29                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401611            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              2,467.23                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401900            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             14,959.31                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402185            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             18,561.93                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402488            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                             59,600.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00         99,164.45              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7782 Town of Chapin  

                                    REVENUE                     05                     0.00        240,898.75                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         99,164.45                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Town of Gilbert             7783  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Pro perty Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                  3.55                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400934             AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                  5.45                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401253            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                  9.10                       U 

10/31/2023 C R05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                                429.41                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                                308.35                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                              1,413.70                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                              5,599.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00          7,768.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 16.99                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                  6.60                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 18.35                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                 14.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00             56.90              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                                 82.35                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400934            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                                 253.70                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401253            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                                146.65                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                                319.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                                205.70                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REV ENUES             411000                                162.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                                411.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehic le Taxes                      411000                  0.00          1,580.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                  2.53                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              2.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                 23.95                       U 

10/31/ 2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                 28.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                                 13.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                 78.45                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY          ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Gilbert             7783  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00            143.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                  3.59                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                  4.20                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                  1.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                 11.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00             21.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                  6.30                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401253            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                  2.93                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                  1.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                  1.32                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                  1.43                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                  3.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00             16.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400599            JULY 23 REVENUES             461000                                  3.19                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400934            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  1.58                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401253            SEPT EMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  1.07                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401614            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.90                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401903            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.57                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402188            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                  3.48                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402491            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 15.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00             28.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400933            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                                122.93                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401252            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                                260.73                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401613            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                159.75                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401902            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                800.83                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402187            DEC 23 REVENUES             539500                                538. 73                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402490            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                              1,689.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00          3,572.15              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               AC COUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Gilbert             7783  

 

TOTAL FUND: 7783 Town of Gilbert  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          9,618.84                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          3,572.15                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTI VITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Lexington           7785  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400600            JU LY 23 REVENUES            410000                             14,608.79                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                889.86                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,285.02                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            136,211.96                       U 

11/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            205,873.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            846,804.73                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          2,216,309.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      3,421,983.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  2.15                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,215.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,03 1.62                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,898.69                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              4,125.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          8,273.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400600            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             39,175.44                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             42,765.43                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             33,743.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             37,168.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             30,527.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVEN UES             411000                             33,387.60                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             35,121.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle  Taxes                      411000                  0.00        251,890.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.57                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                520.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            519.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/20 23 CR05 J2400600            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              7,005.95                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              4,409.72                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSA CTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Lexington           7785  

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             10,190.41                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              5,390.22                       U 

11/3 0/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              3,607.51                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                925.21                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                834.05                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         32,363.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400600            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              1,050. 91                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                661.46                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,528.54                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                808.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                541.10                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                138.82                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 125.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          4,854.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             32,644.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         32,644.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400600            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            418000                              2,162.43                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,005.41                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                456.67                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                451.88                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2 402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                490.24                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,159.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          5,726.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                786.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                816.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          1,603.14              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTO N 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Lexington           7785  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400600            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,705.94                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400936            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                301.78                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401255            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                320.58                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                443.91                        U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                725.56                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,860.90                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,826.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         11,185.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Road Improvement Special Assmts            465000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401616            OCT 23 REVENUES             465000                              5,859.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401905            NOV 23 REVENUES             465000                              5,859.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402190            DEC 23 REVENUES             465000                             18,135.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402493            JAN 24 REVENUES             465000                             34,317.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Road Improvement Special Assmts             465000                  0.00         64,170.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400935            AUGUST 2 3 EXPENDITURES      539500                             65,709.46                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401254            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             49,814.75                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401615            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             48,075.96                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401904            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            187,553.76                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J240 2189            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            249,432.16                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402492            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            903,641.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,504,227.28              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7785 Town of Lexington  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      3,835,211.84                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,504,227.28                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       T YPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Pelion              7786  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                 51.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400938            AUGUST 23 REVENU ES          410000                                 75.95                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401257            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                  3.29                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401618            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                              2,634.94                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                              1,826.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                              6,528.39                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                             29,547.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00         40,667.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/20 23 CR05 J2401618            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 50.24                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                 35.86                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 60.99                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                174.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00            321.83              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                                398.43                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400938            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                                638.89                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401257            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                                598.71                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401618            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                                575.11                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                                450.37                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                                539.78                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                                601.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00          3,802.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                 20.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00             20.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                 80.34                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401257            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                 61.85                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                                 11.16                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24021 92            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                143.29                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cent er  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Pelion              7786  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00            296.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquen t Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                 12.05                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24012 57            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                  9.28                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                  1.67                       U 

12/31/2023  CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                 21.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00             44.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              5,673.74                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                              3,022.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00          8,696.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400938            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                              1,74 5.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00          1,745.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                 27.87                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401257            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                 12.96                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401618            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                  5.88                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                  5.82                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                  6.32                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                 14.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00             73.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400601            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 15.19                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400938            AUGU ST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  4.36                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401257            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  4.61                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401618            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                  7.75                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401907            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                  6.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402192            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 15.06                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402495            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 77.16                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 278  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Pelion              7786  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Inv estment Interest                        461000                  0.00            130.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400937            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                                585.12                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401256            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              2,464.50                       U 

10/3 1/2023 EX01 J2401617            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                690.70                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401906            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              3,273.92                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402191            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              8,011.42                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402494            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                             10,338.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00         25,363.96              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7786 Town of Pelion  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         55,800.88                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         25,363.96                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMB RANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Summit              7787  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Proper ty Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400602            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                  2.93                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400939            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                  0.61                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                                322.22                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05  J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                                235.44                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                                657.71                       U 

01/ 31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                              3,952.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00          5,171.48              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                  5.71                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                  8.35                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 14 .93                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                 37.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00             66.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400602            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                                131.87                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400939            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                                 73.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401259            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                                 73.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                                 61.07                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                                105.72                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                                 65.82                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENU ES             411000                                 73.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00            585.84              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Pena lties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                  2.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              2.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 602            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                 39.29                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401259            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                 39.28                       U 

10/31/202 3 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                  3.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                                 12.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                 18.80                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000 000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Summit              7787  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00            113.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400602            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                  5.90                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401259            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                  5.89                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                  0.48                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                  1.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                  2.8 1                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00             17.02              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400602            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                  4.19                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401259            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                  1.95                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.89                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.88                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402194            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                  0.95                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                  2.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00             11.11              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400602            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                  4.91                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400939            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  0.45                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401259            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  0.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401619            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                  0.93                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401909            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.07                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24 02194            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.57                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402497            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 10.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00             20.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400940            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                                189.09                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401258            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                                 74.67                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401620            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                121.71                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401908            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                394.47                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402193            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                366.39                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402496            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                                762.59                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOU NT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Summit              7787  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00          1,908.92              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7787 Town of Summit  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          5,987.79                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          1,908.92                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRAN CE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Swansea             7788  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                385.81                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                215.39                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                              9,085.43                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2 401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             11,202.50                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                             29,013.94                       U 

01/31/ 2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            155,114.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        205,017.35              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 26.76                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                408.44                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                279.14                        U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,244.57                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              7,633.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          9,592.35              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              1,806.19                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400942            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              2,260.13                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                              2,567.91                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              2,350.64                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                              2,287.65                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                                849.21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                              2,661.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Tax es                      411000                  0.00         14,783.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                  4.14                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                112.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            116.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 C R05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              1,019.77                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400942            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                687.54                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                 75.45                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000           No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Swansea             7788  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                401.94                       U 

11/30/20 23 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,146.88                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,402.86                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 261.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          5,472.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                152.97                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400942            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                103.12                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                 11.32                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                 60.30                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                172.02                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                360.44                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 39.22                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00            820.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                168.20                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     418000                                 78.20                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                 35.52                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23  REVENUES             418000                                 35.15                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                 38.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                 90.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00            445.40              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400603            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 94.88                       U 

08/31/2023  CR05 J2400942            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 18.59                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401261            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 19.79                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401622            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 29.28                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401911            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 44.12                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402196            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 69.98                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402499            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                420.15                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            696.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400941            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              3,654.58                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Swansea             7788  

 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401260            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              3,069.38                        U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401621            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              2,968.06                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401910            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             12,371.55                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402195            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             15,167.46                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402498            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             33,983.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00         71,214.30              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7788 Town of Swansea  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        236,945.82                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         71,214.30                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of West Columbia       7789  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              1,673.34                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              3,931.86                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              6,991.28                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            450,437.90                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            564,262. 72                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,477,430.77                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          3,405,453.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      5,910,181.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 53.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 34.14                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 94.40                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              7,459.11                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              6,110.61                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUE S             410530                              8,436.45                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             13,925.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and U se Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         36,113.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             62,763.44                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             82,907.72                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             72,393.16                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             71,442.15                       U 

11/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             64,837.31                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             63,939.83                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             76,194.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        494,477.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 30.53                        U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                  0.27                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              4,640.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          4,610.20              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of West Columbia       7789  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             14,700.74                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              6,296.62                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             12,060.31                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             35,617.98                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             22,442.81                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             16,204.88                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 390.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        106,932.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,205.15                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                944.50                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPT EMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,809.04                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              5,342.76                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,366.46                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,430.79                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 58.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         16,040.06              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              4,100.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,906.46                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                865.94                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                856.86                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                929. 59                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              2,198.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         10,858.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                             26,351.63                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              6,067.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00         32,419.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400604            JULY 23 REVENUES            46 1000                              2,278.81                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of West Columbia       7789  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400944            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                734.25                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401263            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                639.44                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401624            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,355.07                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401913            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,948.52                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402198            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,238.53                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402501            JAN 24 REVENUE S             461000                              8,900.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         19,095.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                           539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400943            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                            - 87,775.11                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401015            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             87,775.11                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2401016            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             87,775.11                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2 401262            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            121,200.72                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401623            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             95,894.09                       U 

11/30/ 2023 EX01 J2401912            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            572,520.91                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402197            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            669,862.42                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402500            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                          1,572,611.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      3,119,864.36              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7789 City of West Columbia  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      6,630,728.30                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      3,119,864.36                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cent er  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Irmo                7790  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400605            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 39.98                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400946            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  1.83                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24012 65            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  4.03                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401626            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 58.36                       U 

11/30/2023  CR05 J2401915            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                112.90                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402200            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                211.72                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402503            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                725.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,154.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Road Improvement Special Assmts            465000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400605            JULY 23 REVENUES            465000                              1,500.00                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400946            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          465000                                300.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401265            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     465000                                600.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401626            OCT 23 REVENUES             465000                             24,600.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401915            NOV 23 REVENUES             465000                             38,700.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402200            DEC 23 REVENUES             465000                            102,600.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402503            JAN 24 REVENUES             465000                            285,600.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Road Improvement Special Assmts            465000                  0.00        453,900.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400945            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              1,539.98                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401264            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPEN DITURES 539500                                301.83                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401625            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                604.03                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401914            NOV 23 E XPENDITURES         539500                             24,658.36                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402199            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             38,812.90                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402502            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            102,811.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        168,728.82              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7790 Tow n of Irmo  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        455,054.69                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        168,728.82                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail  Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Springdale          7791  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                845.89                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400947            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                293.67                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     41000 0                                461.03                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             49,306.27                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             33,821.56                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            114,242.56                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            JAN 24 RE VENUES             410000                            390,652.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        589,623.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 21.45                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,363.10                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,246.84                       U 

12/31/2023 CR 05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,815.86                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              2,941.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          7,388.27              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              9,306.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400947            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              8,291.97                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                              9,582.11                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              7,6 43.91                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                              8,416.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              7,460.97                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             10,900.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00         61,603.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                 91.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00             91.66              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              1,964.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400947            AUGUST 23 REVEN UES          413000                                307.54                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                                670.41                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Springdale          7791  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,520.39                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,186.89                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVE NUES             413000                              1,942.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          7,592.10              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax  Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                294.70                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400947            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                 46.13                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                100.58                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05  J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                228.05                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                178.03                       U 

12/ 31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                291.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          1,138.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                518.02                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                240.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                109 .40                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                108.25                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                117.44                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                277.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          1,371.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400606            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                344.64                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400947            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 54.49                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401267            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 74.36                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401628            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                142.75                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401917            NOV 23 REVENU ES             461000                                131.16                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402202            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                259.74                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402505            J AN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,028.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          2,036.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400948            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             13,274.91                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J 2401266            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              8,993.80                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost  Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Springdale          7791  

 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401627            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             11,150.79                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401916            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             60,313.87                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402201            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             45,089.26                       U 

01/31/2024 EX 01 J2402504            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            126,130.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        264,952.72              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7791 Town of Springdale  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        670,845.03                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         264,952.72                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of Columbia            7792  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                 52.53                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                 33.84                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401269            SEPTEMBE R 2023 REVENUES     410000                                 45.96                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401630            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            110,872.58                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            303,979.86                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            775,477.53                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240 2507            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,281,223.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      2,471,685.33              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                 12.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00             12.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              2,294.33                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              2,496.94                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401269            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                              1,943.54                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401630            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              2, 405.97                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                              1,657.45                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              3,203.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                              2,149.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00         16,151.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                   5.25                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                  3.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              9.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENU ES            413000                              1,237.22                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,122.78                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NO V 23 REVENUES             413000                              5,473.22                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                192.28                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                 16.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          8,041.53              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUM BRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of Columbia            7792  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Ta x Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                185.59                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                168.42                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                820.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR0 5 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                 28.83                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                  2.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          1,206.22              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              1,683.90                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401269            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                782.92                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401630            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                355.61                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                35 1.88                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                381.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                903.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          4,459.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              2,514.99                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              3,163.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          5,678.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400607            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                145.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400949            AUGUST 23 REVENU ES          461000                                 38.62                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401269            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 18.61                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401630            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                269.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401919            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                920.30                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402204            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,608.11                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402507            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3,264.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          6,264.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/20 23 EX01 J2400950            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              5,604.32                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401268            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              6,375.59                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401629            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              2,791.03                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 00 0000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Columbia            7792  

 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401918            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            113,903.75                       U 

12/3 1/2023 EX01 J2402203            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            316,380.47                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402506            JAN 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            780,891.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,225,946.94              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7792 City of Columbia  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,513,509.21                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,225,946.94                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CM T 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    West Columbia TIF District  7794  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400608            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                               - 562.81                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401632            O CT 23 REVENUES             410000                             65,763.15                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401921            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             71,852.29                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402206            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            874,305.92                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402509            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            575,812.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      1,587,171.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31 /2023 CR05 J2400608            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                431.39                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401632            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             17,146.18                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401921            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                             10,908.05                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402206            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             89,466.69                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402509            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             73,167.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00        191 ,120.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402509            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                743.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            743.86              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400608            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              3,838.92                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400951            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,028.78                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401271            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 413000                              7,377.55                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401632            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,254.18                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401921            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             17,713.18                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402206            DEC 23 REVENUES              413000                              5,053.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         36,266.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Pen alties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400608            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                575.84                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400951            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                154.32                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401271            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 414000                              1,106.63                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24 01632            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                188.13                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401921            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,656.99                       U 

12/31/2 023 CR05 J2402206            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                758.04                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 296  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    West Columbia TIF District  7794  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          5,439.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400608            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                114.17                       U 

08/31/2 023 CR05 J2400951            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  7.21                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401271            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 461000                                 56.95                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401632            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                200.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401921            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                300.86                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402206            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,000.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402509            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,651 .32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          4,331.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400952            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              4,397.51                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401270            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              1,190.31                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401631            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              8,541.13                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401920            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             84,551.76                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402205            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            103,431.37                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402508            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            971,585.06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,173,697.14              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7794 West Columbia TIF District  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1,825,072.53                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,173,697.14                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town o f Lexington TIF       7795  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401633            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             23,107.52                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401923            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             23,758.01                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402208            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            117,162.79                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402511            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            137,662.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        301,691.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401633            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                915.05                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402511            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              5,465.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          6,380.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400609            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                933.93                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401633            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,753.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          7,687.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400609             JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                140.09                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401633            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,013.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          1,153.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/3 1/2023 CR05 J2400609            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 28.63                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401633            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 75.42                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401923            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 69.31                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402208            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                241.77                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402511            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                363.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            778.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400953            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              1,102.65                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401922            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             31,864.99                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402207            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             23,827.32                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402510            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            117,404.56                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DE SCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Town of Lexington TIF       7795  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0. 00        174,199.52              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7795 Town of Lexington TIF  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        317,691.01                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        174,199.52                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE  299  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 00 0000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Cayce TIF District  7796  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/20 23 CR05 J2401634            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             31,105.23                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401925            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            175,606.80                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402210            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            891,147.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402512            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,649,899.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      2,747,758.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401634            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,794.19                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401925            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              6,253.52                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402210            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             25,378.09                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402512            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                            168,672.24                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00        202,098.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402512            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                 49.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      41 2000                  0.00             49.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401634            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 78.05                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401925            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                530.54                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402210            DEC 23 REV ENUES             461000                              1,891.32                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402512            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              4,622.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment In terest                        461000                  0.00          7,122.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401924            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             32,977.47                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402209            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            182,390.86                       U 

01/31/2024 EX0 1 J2402513            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            918,416.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      1,133,784.87              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7796 City of Cayce TIF District  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,957,027.83                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Cayce TIF Dist Amnd 7797  

 

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,133,7 84.87                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organiz ation Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCU MENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of Cayce TIF Dist Amnd 7797  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401635            OCT 23 REVENUES             41000 0                                422.11                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401927            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                              6,427.55                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402212            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                              5,713.75                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402514            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                              1,274.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00         13,837.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402212            D EC 23 REVENUES             410530                                  4.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              4.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Inve stment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401635            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                  1.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J 2401927            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 18.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402212            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 11.80                       U 

01/31 /2024 CR05 J2402574            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                  3.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00             34.79              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401926            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                423.11                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402211            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              6,446.30                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402515            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                              5,730.4 2                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00         12,599.83              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7797 City of Cayce TIF Dist Amnd  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         13,877.41                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         12,599.83                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANS ACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Town of Lexington Mill TIF  7798  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400610            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             24,454.53                       U 

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401636            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             26,951.55                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401929            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                              4,307.02                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402214            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                             14,998.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402516            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                             91,219.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        161,931.61              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401636            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              4,171.81                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401929            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,499.33                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402214            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              1,313.54                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402516            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             15,652.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         22,637.23              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400610            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                651.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401636            OCT 23 REVENUES             4 61000                                 73.84                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401929            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 16.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402214            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 33.66                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402516            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                271.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,047.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400954            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             25,106.34                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401928            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             31,197.20                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402 213            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                              5,823.29                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402517            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                             16,346.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00         78,472.96              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7798 Town of Lexington Mill TIF  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        185,616.71                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         78,472.96                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo Fire District          7800  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                667.67                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400955            AUGUST 2 3 REVENUES          410000                                350.46                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,013.34                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            138,568.49                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            157,578.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J240 2216            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            470,643.60                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,447,268.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      2,216,090.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  4.17                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                616.18                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                435.28                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                605.67                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              1,072.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          2,734.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             24,655.48                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400955            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             25,863.89                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             23,995.43                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             22,833.57                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             41 1000                             22,106.14                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             21,770.54                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             21,964.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        163,189.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                       412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  0.06                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  2.18                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                675.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      C urrent Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            678.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR0 5 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              2,944.49                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No C ost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo Fire District          7800  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400955            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,418.01                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J24012 73            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             11,393.19                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,307.30                       U 

11/30/2023  CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,148.89                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              6,283.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 136.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         32,358.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                441.69                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400955            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                212.68                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,708.96                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                646.10                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                922.33                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                942.45                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 20.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          4,853.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             55,362.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         55,362.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVEN UES             417150                              9,526.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Fee for Services                   417150                  0.00          9,526.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier P ayments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              1,775.29                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                825.41                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                374.92                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                370.98                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                402.47                       U 

01/3 1/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                952.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          4,701.11              0 . 00 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TR ANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo Fire District          7800  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400611            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                812.54                       U 

08/3 1/2023 CR05 J2400955            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                169.72                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401273            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                261.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401638            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                397.02                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401931            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                547.18                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402216            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,033.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402518            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3, 740.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          6,961.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400956            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                             31,297.22                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401325            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                             28,014.76                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401637            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             39,204.10                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401930            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             167,743.58                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402215            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            188,109.22                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402519            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            501,681.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        956,049.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401272            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                             28,014.76                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401324            SE PTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            - 28,014.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7800 Irmo Fire  District  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,496,456.89                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        956,049.88                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    City of Columbia Fire Distr 7802  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                 11.91                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                  7.74                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401275            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     41000 0                                 10.43                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401640            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             25,147.34                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             68,946.39                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            175,888.08                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 RE VENUES             410000                            290,597.51                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        560,609.40              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                  2.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Stat e Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              2.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J 2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                                515.61                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                                565.69                       U 

09/30 /2023 CR05 J2401275            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                                440.79                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401640            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                                541.48                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                                375.94                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                                723.97                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                                487.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00          3 ,651.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  1.19                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                  0.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              2.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                269.33                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                252.58                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,236.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                 43.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES              413000                                  3.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          1,806.12              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Columbia Fire Distr 7802  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                 40.40                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVEN UES          414000                                 37.88                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                185.51                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC  23 REVENUES             414000                                  6.58                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                  0.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinq uent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00            270.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24 00612            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                                382.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401275            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                                177.73                       U 

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401640            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                 81.07                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                 80.22                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                 87.03                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                                205.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          1,014.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                579.82                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                729.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          1,309.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400612            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 32.54                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400957            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                  8.80                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401275            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                  4.22                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401640            OCT 23 REVENUES             4 61000                                 61.14                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401933            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                208.76                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402218            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                364.74                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402520            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                740.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          1,420.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400958            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                              1,253.24                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401327            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                              1,452.51                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401 639            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                                633.17                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Cen ter  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    City of Columbia Fire Distr 7802  

 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401932            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             25,831.03                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402217            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                             71,765.90                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402521            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                            177,114.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00        278,050.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/202 3 EX01 J2401274            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                              1,452.51                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401326            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                             - 1,452.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7802 City of Columbia Fire Distr  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        570,086.44                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        278,050.18                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Irmo Fire District Bond Fun 7810  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property T axes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                                 76.81                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400959            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                                 41.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                                116.95                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J24 01641            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             23,481.27                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             31,558.39                       U 

12/31/2 023 CR05 J2402219            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                             92,172.05                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            248,654.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        396,101.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                  0.47                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401641            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 88.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                 62.83                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402219            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                 86.87                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                153.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00            391.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                              2,869.85                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400959            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                              3,008.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     4 11000                              2,784.98                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401641            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                              2,661.68                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                              2,560.86                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402219            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              2,720.90                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 2 4 REVENUES             411000                              3,032.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00         19,639.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  0.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401 276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  0.27                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                 95.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00             95.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                                368.08                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Irmo Fire District Bond Fun 7810  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400959            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                191.16                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,295.97                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401641            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                563.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                                841.24                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402219            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                                717.04                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                - 13.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00          3,963 .49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                 55.20                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400959            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                 28.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                194.42                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401641            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                 84.52                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                126.18                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402219            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                107.58                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                 - 2.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00            594.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400613            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                264.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400959            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 47.60                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401276            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 29.49                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401641            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                 63.77                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401934            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                178.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24 02219            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                813.41                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402522            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              1,493.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          2,890.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400960            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                             68,625.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00         68,625.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 7810 Irmo Fire District Bond Fun  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        423,676.85                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Gen8110 

 

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0 .00         68,625.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TR AN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Gen8110 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUE S          403112                         21,572,604.72                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     403112                         14,110,495.64                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 2 3 REVENUES             403112                         16,084,817.66                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             403112                         21,303,143.03                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             403112                         15,504,452.05                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             403112                         15,037,650.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00    103,613,163.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/202 3 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                            345,736.65                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                            222,485.95                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                            213,945.33                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                          3,444,730.81                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          4,569,459.30                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                         17,346,075.9 9                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         51,678,358.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     77,820,792.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             410510                          7,250,011.62                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00      7,250,011.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 13.49                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410 530                                 22.48                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                 39.69                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              6,375.83                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              5,930.87                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                              6,390.48                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             12,354.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sale s and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         31,126.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J240164 3            OCT 23 REVENUES             410535                          4,655,110.90                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             410535                          4,655,110.90                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        EN CUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Gen8110 

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             410535                          4,655,110.90                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             410535                          4,655,110.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00     18,620,443.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                          2,565,321.88                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                          2,707,985.13                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                          2,435,130.26                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                          2,543,016.06                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                          2,251,360.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                          2,419,145.16                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                          2,569,812.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00     17,491,771.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                            - 18,470.69                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                               - 749.91                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 19.78                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                115.30                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             4 12000                                - 64.88                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                             19,230.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00             40.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 R EVENUES            413000                            212,582.58                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             94,870.18                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                            174,884.81                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                            164,808.60                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401 938            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                            224,886.79                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                            307,459.80                       U 

01/31/202 4 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                             14,063.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00      1,193,556.70              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                             31,887.86                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                             14,230.69                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACT IVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Gen8110 

 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                             26,233.01                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                             24,721.65                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                             33,733.51                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                             46,120.33                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                              2,109.6 2                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00        179,036.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             96,450.36                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            529,353.86                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          5,039,867.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00      5,665,671.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417 120                            - 67,914.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00        - 67,914.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                            131,474.80                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2 023 REVENUES     418000                             61,128.82                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                             29,293.67                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                             28,986.52                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                             31,446.90                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240252 3            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                             74,386.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00        356,717.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              9,322.88                       U 

11/ 30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              9,680.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00         19,003.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             60,846.43                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             60,846.43                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             60,846 .43                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 315  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Gen8110  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00        182,539.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400614            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             87,119.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400961            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             18,578 .65                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401278            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             19,543.97                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401643            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             14,739.99                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401938            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             20,783.44                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402221            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             41,594.69                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402523            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            138,186.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        46100 0                  0.00        340,546.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400962            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                          3,355,666.07                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401277            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                          3,059,677.82                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401642            OCT 23 EXPEND ITURES         539500                          2,930,905.89                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401937            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          6,288,513.26                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402220            D EC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          7,241,387.00                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402524            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                         20,727,522.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00     43,603,672.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J 2400962            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                         21,572,604.72                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401277            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                         14,110,495.64                       U 

10/31 /2023 EX01 J2401642            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         20,739,928.56                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401937            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         33,208,265.55                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402220            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         20,159,562.95                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402524            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                         19,692,761.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00    129,483,618.55              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8110 School District No.  1 -  Gen 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00    232,696,506.18                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00    173,087,290.92                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Lea8120  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   F ee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402222            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             20,493.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR0 5 J2402525            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                                413.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         20,907.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400963            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                            - 16,759.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00        - 16,759.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401279            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            - 16,759.77                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402526            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                             20,493.78                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00          3,734.01              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8120 School District No.  1 -  Lea  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          4,147.73                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          3,734.01                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANS ACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Deb8150  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous                              401990                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             401990                            816,080.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous                              401990                  0.00        816,080.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             86,056.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             55,301.39                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             50,252.91                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            804,385.69                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,008,523.62                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          3 ,669,926.51                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         13,304,389.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     18,978,836.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                            380,403.01                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                            355,709.47                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     4 10530                            331,457.83                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                          2,332,017.33                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                          2,526,245.80                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                          7,645,581.59                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 2 4 REVENUES             410530                         23,383,714.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00     36,955,129.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            452,107.26                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400 964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            479,931.20                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            431,280.87                       U 

10/31/202 3 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            450,193.50                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            398,564.20                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            416,674.34                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            403,004.93                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00      3,031,756.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                             - 4,045.04                       U  
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                                    School District No.  1 -  Deb8150  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                - 72.91                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                 - 4.76                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.9 9                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 11.72                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 12.08                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              4,330.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            205.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             53,534.73                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             22,310.25                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             40,241.17                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             38,472.73                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES              413000                             49,946.19                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             62,373.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN  24 REVENUES             413000                              4,622.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        271,501.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinq uent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              8,030.14                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J24 00964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              3,346.50                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              6,036.38                       U 

10/31/2 023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              5,770.84                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              7,491.99                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              9,355.95                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                693.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         40,725.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             24,680.75                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            126,040.92                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          1,216,155.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00      1,366,876.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 8,295.00                       U  
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                                    School District No.  1 -  Deb8150  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 8,295.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             38,310.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                             17,812.58                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              8,090.68                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             4 18000                              8,005.85                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              8,685.39                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                             20,544.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00        101,450.43              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental  Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              2,716.63                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              2,820.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00          5,537.37              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             20,815.83                       U 

10/31/2023 CR 05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             20,815.83                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             20,815.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         62,447.49              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400616            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             87,325.77                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400964            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             71,173.09                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401281            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             63,010.52                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401644            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             73,3 27.77                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401939            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             89,189.66                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402223            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            121,621.71                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402527            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             97,312.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        602,960.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400615            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        552200                          9,191,597.51                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400965            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                              8,400.00                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERE NCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  1 -  Deb8150  

 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402528            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         552200                          9,463,583.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00     18,663,581.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Principal -  Bonds (Schools)                555 100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402528            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         555100                         28,525,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Principal -  Bonds (Schools)                555100                  0.00     28,525,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400615            JULY 23 EXPENDI TURES        559900                                750.00                       U  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400965            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      559900                                806.25                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401280            SEP TEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559900                                750.00                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402528            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         559900                                750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fiscal  Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00          3,056.25              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8150 School District No.  1 -  Deb 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     62,225, 212.20                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     47,191,637.58                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD#1 GO BOND SERIES 2019C   8174  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        4610 00                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400617            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                 20.25                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400968            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                 20.93                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401282            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                 20.37                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401691            OCT 23 REVEN UES             461000                                 21.31                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401645            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         461000                                - 21.31                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401690            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         461000                                 21.31                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401940            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                 20.89                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402224             DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                                 21.70                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402529            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                 21.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00            146.90              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8174 SD#1 GO BOND SERIES 2019C  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00             146.90                0.00  
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                                    SD#1 GO BONDS S2020C        8177  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400618            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            184,581. 60                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400969            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            167,075.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401283            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            155,220.37                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401647            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            155,598.31                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401941            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            141,565.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402226            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            128,062.41                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402530            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             105,103.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00      1,037,206.66              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400619            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                          2,152,899.42                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400970            AUGUST 23 EXPE NDITURES      539550                          4,750,119.75                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401284            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          1,795,633.30                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401646            OC T 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            612,260.97                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401942            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          3,731,334.45                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402225            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          4,501,594.46                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402531            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          4,821,289.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     22,365,131.58              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8177 SD#1 GO BONDS S2020C  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1 ,037,206.66                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     22,365,131.58                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 323  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE   NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD#1 GO BONDS S2021B        8179  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400620            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             11,079.06                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400971            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             10,205.88                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401286            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              9,047.23                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401649            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,203.05                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401943            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,643.86                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402228            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,828.31                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402532            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              6,068.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         60,075.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400972            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                            343,943.16                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401285            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            355,511.40                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401648            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             89,151.48                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401944            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             35,476.25                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402227            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              7,289.74                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402533            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                            785,964.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,617,336.61              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8179 SD#1 GO BONDS S2021B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         60,075.89                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,617,336.61                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD #1 GO BONDS S2022B       8181  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Inv estment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400621            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             75,877.63                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400973            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             74,595.25                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401288            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             61,127.12                       U 

10/3 1/2023 CR05 J2401651            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             39,245.75                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401945            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             36,583.37                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402229            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             36,998.41                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402534            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             35,952.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        360,380.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400622            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                          1,299,479.15                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400974            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                              1,125.00                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401287            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          7,537,608.93                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401650            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            446,417.30                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401946            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            134,809.35                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402230            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             287,881.83                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402535            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                             21,572.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      9,728,893.98              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8181 SD #1 GO BONDS S2022B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        360,380.30                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      9,728,893.98                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD #1 GO BONDS S2023B       8183  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401328            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             43,151.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401336            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            - 43,151.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401337            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             43,151.61                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401653            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             79,211.04                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401947            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             77,587.17                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402231            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             80,486.92                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402536            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             79,946.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        360,383.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401337            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     495100                         16,636,983.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00     16,636,983.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401329            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559901                             39,233.00                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401652            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         559901                             23,000.00                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401948            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         559901                             26,450.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      B ond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         88,683.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8183 SD #1 GO BONDS S2023B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     16,997,36 6.91                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         88,683.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBE R  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD #1 GO BONDS S2023C       8184  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401330            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              5,483.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401338            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             - 5,483.00                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401339            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              5,483.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401654            OCT 23 REVENUE S             461000                             85,095.05                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401950            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             83,350.67                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402232            DE C 23 REVENUES             461000                             86,465.79                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402537            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             85,885.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Inves tment Interest                        461000                  0.00        346,279.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2 401339            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     495100                         17,879,985.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00     17,879,985.40              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401331            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559901                             49,869.00                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401949            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         559901                             14,450.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         64,319.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8184 SD #1 GO BONDS S2023C  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     18,226,265.39                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         64,319.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    School District No.  2 -  Gen8210 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AU GUST 23 REVENUES          403112                          9,937,126.09                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     403112                          4,200,620.08                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             403112                          5,796,067.90                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             403112                          7,348,236.82                       U 

12/31/2023 CR0 5 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             403112                          5,153,566.73                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             403112                          5,044,838.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00     37,480,456.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              3,221.86                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             20,612.67                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             19,357.66                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,187,98 0.84                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,227,357.71                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          7,115,226.85                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         17,204,670.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     28,778,428.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             410510                          4,499,229.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00      4,499,229.43              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                 57.81                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENU ES          410530                                 28.26                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                355.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                              2,335.81                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                             11,386.03                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             69,437.40                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             34,484.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00        118,084.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/20 23 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             410535                            896,704.20                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             410535                            896,704.20                       U 
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                                    School District No.  2 -  Gen8210 

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             410535                            896,704.20                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             410535                            896,704.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00      3,586,816.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            519,977.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            663,572.57                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            671,869.56                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            571,905. 00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            512,202.87                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            493,900.67                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            583,357.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00      4,016,786.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 44.58                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                               - 109.08                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 6.06                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                             14,263.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00         14,193.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 2 3 REVENUES            413000                             93,505.13                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                            101,249.18                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             48,989.75                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                            121,383.19                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2 401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                            104,632.76                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             93,474.41                       U 

01/31/ 2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                             - 5,585.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        557,649.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                             14,025.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                             15,187.57                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              7,348.55                        U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                             18,207.61                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY  OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUN D           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  2 -  Gen8210 

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                             15,695.34                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                             14,022.23                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                               - 837.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         83,649.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                            149,817.01                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            327,145.95                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          4,233,258.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00      4,710,221.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             31,948.73                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                             14,854.47                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              6,747.08                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              6,676.33                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              7,243.02                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                             17,133.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor C arrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         84,602.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J240 0975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                            131,337.20                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                             83,710.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00        215,047.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                            135,906.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                            135,906.85                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                            135,906.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00        407,720.55               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400623            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             17, 664.52                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400975            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              5,680.76                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401290            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              5,120.51                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School Distr ict No.  2 -  Gen8210 

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401656            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,900.47                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401952            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              8,639.80                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402234            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             16,082.09                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402538            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             45,360.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        105,448.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400976            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                            680,401.53                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401333            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 53 9500                          1,073,619.64                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401655            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            767,895.64                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401951            NOV 23 EXPENDITURE S         539500                          3,051,366.85                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402233            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          3,120,009.31                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402539            JAN 24  EXPENDITURES         539500                          8,136,526.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00     16,829,819.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Dis bursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400976            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                          9,937,126.09                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J24012 89            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          4,200,620.08                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401289            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          1,073,619.64                       U 

09/30/2023  EX01 J2401332            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                         - 1,073,619.64                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401332            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                         - 4,200,620.08                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401333            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          4,200,620.08                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401655            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          6,692,772.10                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401951            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         12,744,170.45                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402233            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          6,050,270.93                        U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402539            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          5,941,542.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     45,566,502.52              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8210 School District No.  2 -  Gen 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     84,658,334.85                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     62,396,322.05                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 0 00000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  2 -  Deb8250  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2 023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              4,580.59                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              6,834.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              7,526.78                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            627,487.52                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         410000                            594,228.15                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,999,898 .21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          5,338,170.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      8,578,726.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                            126,693.94                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                            146,096.28                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                            136,466.25                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                          1,046,346.75                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         410530                          1,058,060.74                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                          2,906,904.97                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENU ES             410530                          7,069,380.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00     12,489,949.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            157,169.07                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            207,696.55                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            211,978.35                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J 2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            174,350.12                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         411000                            156,302.78                       U 

12/31 /2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            146,415.59                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            167,357.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00      1,221,269.96              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                 16.65                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         412000                                - 31.3 1                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              3,662.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          3,646.27              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  2 -  Deb8250  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             27,010.38                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             28,449.78                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             14,569.93                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             34,761.77                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         413000                             31,442.87                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             28,915.69                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                               - 625.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        164,525.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUE S            414000                              4,051.57                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              4,267.47                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEP TEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              2,185.62                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              5,214.37                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         414000                              4,716.49                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              4,337.23                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05  J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 93.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         24,678.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         417100                             31,935.56                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            106,570.21                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          1,131,243.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00      1,269,749.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             15,591.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              7,249.42                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,292.77                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         418000                              3,258.25                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,534.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              8,361.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         41,288.61              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                             64,096.42                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  2 -  Deb8250  

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         418100                             40,853.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00        104,949.63              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             31,667.58                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             31,667.58                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             31,667.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                        419000                  0.00         95,002.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400624            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             40,791.01                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400977            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             18,058.95                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401 291            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             17,697.80                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401657            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             24,465.07                       U 

11/30/202 3 CR05 J2401953            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         461000                             28,383.85                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402235            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             44,465.52                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402540            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            117,079.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        290,942.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400978            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                          3,738,006.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00      3,738,006.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400978            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      559900                              1,711.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.0 0          1,711.88              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8250 School District No.  2 -  Deb 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     24,284,728.87                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      3,739,718.13                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTI VITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD2 GO BONDS SERIES 2017 C& 8264  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400625            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             68,978.99                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400979            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             71,418.36                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401292            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             45,641.38                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401658            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             41,477.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401954            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             39,474.63                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402237            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             2 4,155.60                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402541            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             22,218.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        313,364.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401293            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          5,208,990.15                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401659            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          1,537,855.68                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402236            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         5395 50                          3,856,517.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     10,603,363.11              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8264 SD2 GO BONDS SERIES 2017 C&  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        313,364.93                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     10,603,363.11                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD2 GO BOND SERIES 2022A    8276  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400626            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             32, 069.48                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400980            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             33,203.62                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401011            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            - 33,203.62                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401012            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             33,203.62                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401294            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             29,860.34                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401660            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             29,284.31                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401955            NOV 23 REVENUES             46 1000                             28,330.57                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402238            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             29,389.42                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402542            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             29,192.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        211,329.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401295            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            546,224.31                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401661            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            471,729.06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,017,953.37              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8276 SD2 G O BOND SERIES 2022A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        211,329.89                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,017,953 .37                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organizat ion Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD2 GO BOND SERIES 2023     8278  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401334            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             29,282.90                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401662            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             45,736.24                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401956            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             44,798.64                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402239            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             46,472.95                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402543            JAN 24 REVE NUES             461000                             46,161.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        212,451.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obliga tion Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401334            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     495100                         11,422,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Genera l Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00     11,422,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J24 01335            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          1,838,871.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,838,871.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401335            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559901                             61,133.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         61,133.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8278 SD2 GO BOND SERIES 2023  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     11,634,451.80                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,900,004.87                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CM T 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Gen8310 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State -  DOE Aid to Subdi visions            403112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          403112                          2,851,425.14                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401296            S EPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     403112                          1,146,681.06                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             403112                          2,112,304.99                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             403112                          1,365,956.71                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             403112                          1,276,438.52                       U 

01/31/2024 CR 05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             403112                          1,907,403.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00     10,660,210.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400627            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             23,607.22                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             25,902.89                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             20,139.14                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            414,232.26                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            458,9 14.91                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,667,438.86                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          3,419,487.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      6,029,722.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             410510                            757,484.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00        757,484.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                966.85                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                916.28                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES              410530                              1,037.94                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                              1,746.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Us e Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          4,667.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             410535                            302,138.60                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             410535                            258,860.16                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24 02241            DEC 23 REVENUES             410535                            258,860.16                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             410535                            258,860.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00      1,078,719.08              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Gen8310 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J24 00627            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            137,614.82                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            163,261.16                       U 

09/30/2 023 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            134,433.57                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            142,246.51                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            124,182.17                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            137,433.64                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            135,355.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        974,5 27.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400627            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                - 35.88                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                               - 113.89                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              1,827.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          1,677.90              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400627            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             24,354.09                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          4 13000                              5,434.23                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             10,573.79                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             19,245.04                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             24,472.34                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 2 3 REVENUES             413000                             35,237.03                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                              3,678.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinque nt Taxes                           413000                  0.00        122,994.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 627            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              3,653.08                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                815.09                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              1,586.11                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              2,886.85                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,671.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              5,285.78                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                551.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         18,449 .62              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Gen8310  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             11,662.89                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             68,232.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         79,895 .05              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400627            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              8,405.44                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              3,908.08                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,775.10                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,756.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,905.58                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              4,507.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         22,258.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                285.33                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                265.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental S urcharge Fees        418100                  0.00            550.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             16,323.94                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             16,323.94                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J240254 4            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             16,323.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         48,971.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400627            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              5,266.78                       U 

08/ 31/2023 CR05 J2400981            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              1,192.79                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401296            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,145.51                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401664            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,379.24                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401958            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,791.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402241            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,814.19                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402544            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              9 ,066.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         23,656.12              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 340 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Gen8310 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400982            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                            202,865.55                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401297            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            213 ,215.43                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401663            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            171,786.20                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401957            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            599,055.79                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402240            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            627,518.96                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402545            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                          1,852,153.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      3,666,594.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        5 39550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400982            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                          2,851,425.14                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401297            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPEND ITURES 539550                          1,146,681.06                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401663            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,414,443.59                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401957            NOV 23 EX PENDITURES         539550                          2,382,301.57                       U  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402240            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          1,535,298.68                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402545            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,166,263.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     12,496,413.91              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8310 Scho ol District No.  3 -  Gen 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     19,823,785.64                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     16,16 3,008.86                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT D OCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD#3 GO BOND SERIES S2021A  8341  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400628            JULY 23 REVENUES            46 1000                             10,678.79                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400983            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             10,107.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401299            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     461000                              9,058.78                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401665            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,171.31                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401960            NOV 23  REVENUES             461000                              7,630.84                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402242            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,267.27                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402546            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,780.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         58,695.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400629            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                             13,109.91                       U 

08/31/2023  EX01 J2400984            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                            355,220.17                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401298            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                             66,880.11                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401959            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            387,169.44                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402243            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            300,040.65                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402547            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                            392,602.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,515,022. 70              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8341 SD#3 GO BOND SERIES S2021A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         58,695.30                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,515,022.70                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVI TY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD#3 Go Ban S2021           8342  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400 630            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             42,408.98                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400985            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             24,765.22                       U 

09/30/202 3 CR05 J2401300            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              9,358.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         76,533.07              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400631            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        539550                          3,245,878.04                       U 

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400986            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                          3,969,467.60                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401301            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          3,601,261.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     10,816,607.30              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8342 SD#3 Go Ban S2021  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         76,533.07                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     10,816,607.30                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD#3 Go Bond Series 2022    8343  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investme nt Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400632            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            134,502.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400 987            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            139,258.63                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401302            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            133,407.76                       U 

10/31/202 3 CR05 J2401667            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            129,239.37                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401962            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            117,134.47                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402244            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            100,860.73                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402548            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             92,339.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        846,742.76              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401303            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          1,603,237.27                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401666            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          1,9 36,730.57                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401961            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,580,758.38                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402245            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          3,995,050.68                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402549            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,048,668.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     12,164,445.87              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8343 SD#3 Go Bond Series 2022  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        846,742.76                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     12,164,445.87                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD#3 Go Bond Series S2023B  8344  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401340            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              3,467.15                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401668            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,994.32                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401963            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,748.45                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402246            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             1 2,187.55                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402550            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             12,105.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         51,503.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401340            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     495100                          2,514,825.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Obligation Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00      2,514,825.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           5599 01                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401341            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559901                             13,662.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         13,662.71              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8344 SD#3 Go Bond Series S2023B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,566,328.23                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         13,662.71                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 345 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Deb8350  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              6,569.21                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              7,015.90                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              5,792.29                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            108,223.22                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            125,586.60                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            412,400.64                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,041,789.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      1,707,377.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUE S            410530                             26,543.37                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                             27,108.81                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEP TEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                             22,810.26                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                            197,357.25                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                            228,769.58                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                            588,592.02                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05  J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                          1,244,510.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00      2,335,691.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             30,399.93                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             36,398.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             30,383.16                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             31,858.81                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             28,087 .45                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             30,760.53                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             28,612.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        216,500.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                 - 4.27                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.74                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 13.65                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                511.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            490.34              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMB ER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Deb8350  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           41300 0                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              6,267.06                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              2,355.75                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              2,312.05                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENU ES             413000                              6,140.49                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              7,628.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            D EC 23 REVENUES             413000                              8,254.04                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                869.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Deli nquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         33,827.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J 2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                940.15                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                353.37                       U 

09/30 /2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                346.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                921.12                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,144.39                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              1,238.14                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                130.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          5 ,074.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Saluda County Taxes                        415000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            415000                            106,485.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Saluda County Taxes                        415000                  0.00        106,485.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                              3,615.81                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             13,609.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00         17,225.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              3,022.09                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVE NUES     418000                              1,405.11                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                638.22                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                631.53                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                685.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,620.65                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  3 -  Deb8350  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          8,002.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rent al Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                                102.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                                 95.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00            197.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              5,727.75                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              5,727.75                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              5,727.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         17,183.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400633            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             18,004.01                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400988            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             11,146.79                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401304            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              9,647.13                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401669            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             10 ,416.60                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401964            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,877.42                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402247            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             17,599.27                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402551            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             30,769.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        109,460.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400989            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      55220 0                          1,409,125.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00      1,409,125.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8350 School District No.  3 -  Deb 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      4,557,518.49                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,409,125.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School Distr ict No.  4 -  Gen8410 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          403112                          6,421, 381.63                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     403112                          2,186,702.97                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             403112                          2,860,962.64                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             403112                          3,957,519.21                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             403112                          2,612,250.96                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             403112                          3,427,572.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            40 3112                  0.00     21,466,390.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              6,499.24                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             15,393.95                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              5,616.92                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            419,756.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            662,641.03                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,090,481.09                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J24025 52            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          3,473,895.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00      5,674,283.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             410510                            821,902.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00        821,902.87              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                - 86.69                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                 22.59                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                                338.05                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             10,79 9.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                              8,530.92                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             16,530.77                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             31,490.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00         67,625.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             410535                            367,330.90                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             410535                            367,330.90                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFEREN CE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Gen8410 

 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             410535                            367,330.90                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             410535                            367,330.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        4105 35                  0.00      1,469,323.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            202,219.71                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            203,909.41                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 20 23 REVENUES     411000                            187,402.49                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            200,567.10                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            178,534.59                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            196,162.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552             JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            177,309.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00      1,346,105.91              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 13.02                       U  

11/3 0/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 31.94                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 43.27                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              3,798.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          3,796.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             27,017. 17                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             13,868.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             14,776.61                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             33,420.88                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             56,087.27                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             54,737.37                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                              - 1,099.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        198,808.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              4,052.68                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVE NUES          414000                              2,080.24                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                              2,216.54                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OC T 23 REVENUES             414000                              5,013.22                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Gen8410 

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              8,413.46                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REV ENUES             414000                              8,210.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                               - 164.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Ta x Penalties                   414000                  0.00         29,822.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                            196,092.24                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                            239,894.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR0 5 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            170,955.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        606,942.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                             18,668.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         18,668.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              8,286.78                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              3,852.92                        U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,750.04                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,731.69                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              1,878.68                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              4,443.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00         21,944.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              1,533.02                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              1,533.02                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              1,533.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00          4,599.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400634            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              6,609.87                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400990            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              1,434.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401306            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,437.95                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401671            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,592.63                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Gen8410 

 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401966            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,672.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402249            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,823.07                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402552            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              9,377.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         25,947.10              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400991            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                            273,267.66                       U 

09/30/20 23 EX01 J2401305            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            238,241.36                       U  

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401670            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            215,641.48                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401965            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                            674,419.63                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402248            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          1,114,671.26                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402553            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                          1,610,762.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00      4,127,00 3.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400991            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                          6, 421,381.63                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401305            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          2,186,702.97                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401670            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          3,228,293.54                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401965            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          5,146,752.98                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402248            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          2,979,581.86                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402553            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                          3,794,903.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     23,757,616.83              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8410 School District No.  4 -  Gen 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     31,756,160.42                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     27,884,620.77                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Lea8420  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402250            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                              6,760.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00          6,760.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402554            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                              6,760.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00          6,760.27              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8420 School District No.  4 -  Lea  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          6,760.27                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          6,760.27                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 353  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School Dist.  No.4 -  2017 GO84 37 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400635            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              1,972.96                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400992            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,042.72                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401308            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              1,779.40                        U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401672            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,006.34                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401967            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                985.68                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402251            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              1,022.56                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402555            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                990.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00          9,799.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401307            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                            223,979.59                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402556            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                             11,823.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        235,803.26              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8437 School Dist.  No.4 -  2017 GO 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          9,799.93                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        235,803.26                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD#4 Go Bonds S2022B        8444  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400636            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             10,253.86                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400993            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             10,616.51                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401310            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              9,710.77                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401673            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,922.49                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401968            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              5,801.06                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402252            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              6,017.87                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402557            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              5,857.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         54,180.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401309            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          1,019,952.54                       U 

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402558            JAN 2 4 EXPENDITURES         539550                             55,680.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,075,632.58              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8444 SD#4 Go Bond s S2022B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         54,180.41                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,075,632.58                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SD#4 Go Bonds S2023B        8445  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401342            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,773.30                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401674            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,594.01                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401969            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                               9,397.35                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402253            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,748.58                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402559            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              9,683.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         41,196.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Obligation Bond P roceeds           495100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401342            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     495100                          2,011,860.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Obligatio n Bond Proceeds           495100                  0.00      2,011,860.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401343            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 559901                             11,230.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bond Issuance Cost / Contingency           559901                  0.00         11,230.17              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8445 S D#4 Go Bonds S2023B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      2,053,056.41                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         11,230 .17                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Deb8450  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              2,408.49                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              2,666.85                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             410000                              2,666.85                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             410000                             - 2,666.85                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 R EVENUES          410000                             - 2,666.85                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              2,666.85                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             - 2,666.85                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,641.69                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J240135 8            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              2,666.85                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             - 1,641.69                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                              1,641.69                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             17,072.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             50,025.84                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                             87,903.13                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                            351,220.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00        512,938.2 3              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                             67 ,157.60                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                             59,221.61                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             410530                             59,221.61                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             410530                            - 59,221.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                            - 59,221.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                             59,221.61                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     4 10530                            - 59,221.61                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                             56,963.66                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUE S          410530                             59,221.61                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                            - 56,963.66                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                             56,963.66                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                            325,594.22                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                            365,029.73                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                            611,780.03                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J 2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                          1,713,358.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00      3,199,105.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             19,057.70                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSAC TION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Deb8450  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J 2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             19,643.92                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             411000                             19,643.92                       U 

08/31 /2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             411000                            - 19,643.92                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            - 19,643.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             19,643.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            - 19,643.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             18,378.32                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             19,6 43.92                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            - 18,378.32                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                             18,378.32                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             18,939.59                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             16,398.46                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                             17,893.25                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             411 000                             11,425.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        121,736.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 1.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVE NUES             412000                                 - 2.24                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                  9.75                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                125.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00            132.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   De linquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              2,343.73                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05  J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1,062.76                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             413000                              1,062.76                       U 

08/ 31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             413000                             - 1,062.76                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             - 1,062.76                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,062.76                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             - 1,062.76                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,053.15                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              1 ,062.76                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             - 1,053.15                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                              1,053.15                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                              2,636.83                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,260.69                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              4,035.22                       U 
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                                    School District No.  4 -  Deb8450  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                                - 83.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00         15,308.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                351.56                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          4 14000                                159.42                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             414000                                159.42                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             414000                               - 159.42                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                               - 159.42                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTE MBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                159.42                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                               - 159.42                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                157.95                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                159.42                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J 2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                               - 157.95                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                                157.95                       U 

10/31 /2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                395.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                639.02                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                605.33                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                - 12.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00          2,296.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             69,617.81                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             417100                             84,798.29                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             44,498.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        198,914.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                              6,627.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00          6,627.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,903.19                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVE NUES     418000                              1,349.83                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                             - 1,349.83                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMB ER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              1,349.83                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  4 -  Deb8450  

 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                613.11                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES              418000                                606.68                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                658.17                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN  24 REVENUES             418000                              1,556.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00          7,687.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mercha nts Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              1,186.24                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J24 01348            AUG 22 REVENUES             419000                              1,186.24                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             419000                             - 1,186.24                       U  

09/30/2 023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             - 1,186.24                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     419000                              1,186.24                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     419000                             - 1,186.24                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                              1,186.24                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                              1,186.24                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                              1,186 .24                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00          3,558.72              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400637            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             11,655.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400994            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              7,193.94                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401348            AUG 22 REVENUES             461000                              7,193.94                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401349            AUG 22 REVENUES             461000                             - 7,193.94                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401344            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             - 7,193.94                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401345            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              7,193.94                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401347            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             - 7,193.94                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401350            SEPTEMBER 202 3 REVENUES     461000                              6,504.67                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401358            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              7,193.94                       U 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401311            S EPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             - 6,504.67                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401357            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              6,504.67                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401676            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              7,094.91                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401970            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              9,274.72                       U 

12/31/2023 CR 05 J2402254            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             13,264.14                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402560            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             26,109.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         81,097.28              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400995            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                            687,162.50                       U 
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                                    School District No.  4 -  Deb8450  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00        687,162.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401675            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         559900                                300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00            300.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8450 School District No.  4 -  Deb 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      4,149,402.75                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        687,462.50                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 361  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUM BRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School District No.  5 -  Gen8510 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          403112                         11,749,870.54                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     403112                          8,477,715.92                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             403112                          9,757,589.30                       U 

11/30/2023 CR0 5 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             403112                         12,083,834.22                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             403112                          9,870,067.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             403112                          9,323,245.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State -  DOE Aid to Subdivisions            403112                  0.00     61,262,322.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                            237,071.16                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                            116,507.83                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                            108,20 0.56                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,125,601.55                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,997,716.84                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          8,307,701.60                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         28,861,549.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     42,754,348.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        4105 10                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             410510                          5,949,906.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Property Tax Relief Reimburse        410510                  0.00      5,949,906.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                580.73                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                185.06                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                180.29                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                241.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State S ales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00          1,187.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/31/2023 CR05 J240 1678            OCT 23 REVENUES             410535                          3,641,606.70                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             410535                          1,760,883.07                       U 

12/31/20 23 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             410535                          1,760,883.07                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             410535                          1,760,883.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales Tax -  School Tax Relief        410535                  0.00      8,924,255.91              0.00  
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                                    School District No.  5 -  Gen8510 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/20 23 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            794,896.89                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            794,831.04                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     411000                            720,853.26                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            778,865.56                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            698,661.64                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            711,906. 56                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            789,818.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00      5,289,833.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                 14.54                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                 27.56                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                 18.72                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                  9.61                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              9,773.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          9,844.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                            100,335.64                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST  23 REVENUES          413000                             16,784.90                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                            144,468.50                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             87,580.01                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                            113,213.97                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2 402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                            113,186.25                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                             - 4,791.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        570,777.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                             15,050.36                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              2,517.80                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     414000                             21,670.25                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                             13,137.19                        U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                             16,982.16                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                             16,978.27                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                               - 718.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         85,617.38              0.00  
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                                    School  District No.  5 -  Gen8510 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                          1,357,722.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00      1,357,722.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             57,310.33                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                             26,646.27                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                             13,081.72                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                             12,944.56                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                             14,043.29                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                             33,218.83                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00        157,245.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Renta l Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              6,598.50                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              8,301.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00         14,899.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             49,220.20                       U 

10/31/2023 C R05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             49,220.20                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             49,220.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00        147,660.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400638            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             32,109.39                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400996            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              5,712.50                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401313            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              6,859.79                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401678            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              7, 162.17                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401972            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,225.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402255            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             18,910.64                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402561            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             75,457.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        157,437.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400997            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539500                           1,236,788.31                       U  
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                                    School District No.  5 -  Gen8510 

 

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401312            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539500                            992,172.77                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401677            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          1,028,726.19                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401971            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539500                          3,075,247.85                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402256            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         53 9500                          3,859,240.91                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402562            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539500                          9,182,906.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Disbursements                          539500                  0.00     19,375,082.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400997            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      539550                         11,749,870.54                       U  

09/30/2023 EX01 J2401312            SEPTEMBER 2023 EXPENDITURES 539550                          8,477,715.92                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401677            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         13,399,196.00                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401971            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         19,794,624.02                       U 

12/31/2023 EX01 J24022 56            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                         11,630,950.07                       U  

01/31/2024 EX01 J2402562            JAN 24 EXPENDITURES         539550                         11,084,128.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00     76,136,485.52              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8510 School District No.  5 -  Gen 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00    126,683,059.63                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00     95,511,568.45                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous                              401990                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             401990                            247,537.50                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             401990                            144,273.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous                              401990                  0.00        391,810.66              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Pr operty Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             53,775.65                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J240099 8            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             32,293.29                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410000                             25,057.85                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                            586,590.79                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                            751,928.23                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                          2,050,684.04                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          7,429,902.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00     10,930,232.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                            105,298.98                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                             86 ,870.15                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     410530                             87,345.76                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                            899,845.00                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                          1,045,065.48                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                          2,568,836.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                          7,490,351.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credit             4 10530                  0.00     12,283,612.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            151,697.73                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            152,613.99                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER  2023 REVENUES     411000                            138,556.53                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            148,885.14                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            134,093.26                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            129,721.11                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402 563            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            132,769.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00        988,337.70              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                                  3.29                       U 
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09/30/2023 CR05 J2401 314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     412000                                  6.37                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             412000                                  4.32                       U 

11/30/202 3 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                - 20.00                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              2,759.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00          2,753.23              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             24,144.15                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                              6,616.41                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     413000                             29,606.42                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             20,222.61                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             29,350.74                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                             25,993.14                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                             - 1,075.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00        134,858.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            414 000                              3,621.80                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                992.43                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVE NUES     414000                              4,441.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,033.38                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              4,402.65                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              3,898.97                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                               - 161.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000                  0.00         20,228.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Richland County Taxes                      415001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            415001                            238,315.66                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          415001                            175,175.52                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     415001                            193,645.23                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             415001                            283,390.26                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             415001                            946,812.07                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             415001                            931,451.21                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             415001                         11,609,742.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Richland County Taxes                      415001                  0.00     14,378,532.39              0 .00  
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                                    School District No.  5 -  Deb8550  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            293,913.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00        293,913.4 4              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             16 ,184.75                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     418000                              7,525.05                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,417.97                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,382.13                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,669.21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              8,679.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     4 18000                  0.00         42,858.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              1,863.45                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             418100                              2,344.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Sur charge Fees        418100                  0.00          4,207.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400998            A UGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             16,406.58                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             16,406.58                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             16,406.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00         49,219.74              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400640            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            115,018.15                       U 

08/31 /2023 CR05 J2400998            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            107,045.92                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401314            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             91,798.62                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401680            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            101,756.48                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401974            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            108,585.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402257            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            125,174.71                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402563            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            271,4 83.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        920,863.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 EX01 J2400999            AUGUST 23 EXPENDITURES      552200                          2,602,116.32                       U 
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                                    School District No.  5 -  Deb8550  

 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401973            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         552200                            262,5 00.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interest -  Bonds (Schools)                 552200                  0.00      2,864,616.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 EX01 J2400639            JULY 23 EXPENDITURES        559900                                500.00                       U 

10/31/2023 EX01 J2401679            OCT 23 EXPENDITURES         559900                                500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401973            NOV 23 EXPENDITURES         559900                              1,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fiscal Agent Fees                          559900                  0.00          2,000.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8550 School District No.  5 -  Deb 

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00     40,441,428.99                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      2,866,616.32                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD No.5 -  GO Bonds Series 2 8559  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400641            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              2,547.94                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401000            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,63 8.15                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401315            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,572.43                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401681            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,686.18                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401975            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,631.11                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402258            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,197.21                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402564            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              2,029.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        4610 00                  0.00         17,302.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402259            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            142,544.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        142,544.94              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8559 SD No.5 -  GO Bonds Series 2  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         17,302.41                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        142,544.94                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD5 GO Bonds Series 2017A   8560  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400642            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              2,756.93                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401001            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              2,854.43                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401316            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              2,783.38                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401682            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,906.41                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401976            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                               2,846.88                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402260            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              2,745.42                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402565            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              2,667.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         19,560.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402261            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                             55,656.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursemen ts                        539550                  0.00         55,656.63              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8560 SD5 GO Bonds Series 2017A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         19,560.68                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00         55,656.63                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD#5 GO BOND SERIES 2018A   8561  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400643            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                                926.29                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401002            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                                959.06                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401317            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                                935.18                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401683            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                                976.55                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401977            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                                956.53                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402262            DEC 23 REVENUE S             461000                                976.80                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402566            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                                965.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Intere st                        461000                  0.00          6,696.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402263            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              4,139.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00          4,139.58              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8561 S D#5 GO BOND SERIES 2018A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00          6,696.23                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          4,139.58                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD#5 GO BOND SERIES 2019A   8562  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400644            JULY 23 REVENUES            46 1000                              2,945.20                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401003            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              3,049.35                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401318            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     461000                              2,973.44                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401684            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,104.93                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401978            NOV 23  REVENUES             461000                              3,041.31                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402264            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,121.05                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402567            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                              3,090.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         21,325.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402265            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                              9,077.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00          9,077.87              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8562 SD#5 GO BOND SERIES 2019A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0. 00         21,325.65                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00          9,077.87                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD#5 GO BOND SERIES 2019B   8563  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400645            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             18,637.04                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401004            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             19,296.10                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401319            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             18,815.67                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401685            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             19,647.74                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401979            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             19,245.03                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J24022 66            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             19,964.22                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402568            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             19,830.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        135,436.04              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8563 SD#5 GO BOND SERIES 2019B  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0. 00        135,436.04                0.00  
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                                    SD5 GO BOND SERIES 2020A    8564  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400646            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                              3,67 4.77                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401005            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                              3,804.77                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401320            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                              3,710.01                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401686            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,874.06                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401980            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,794.63                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402267            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                              3,152.31                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402569            JAN 24 REVENUES             4610 00                              2,905.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         24,916.14              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402268            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                            210,023.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        210,023.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8564 SD5 GO BOND SERIES 2020A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         24,916.14                0.0 0 

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        210,023.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexingto n, SC                                    PAGE 375  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 000000          No Cost Center  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCR IPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD #5 GO BOND SERIES 2021A  8565  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400647            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                             11,532.19                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401006            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                             11,940.01                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401321            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                             11,642.68                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401687            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                             12,157.59                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401981            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,908.38                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402269            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                             11,457.27                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402570            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                             11,122.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00         81,760.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402270            DEC 2 3 EXPENDITURES         539550                            240,016.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00        240,016.63              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8565 SD #5 GO BON D SERIES 2021A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00         81,760.69                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00        240,016.63                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SD #5 GO BOND SERIES 2022   8567  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400648            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            220,290.69                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401007            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            228,080.93                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401322            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            222,402.51                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401688            OCT 23 REVENUES             461000                            232,237.36                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401982            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            227,476.60                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402271            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            205,210.06                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402571            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            194,981.53                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00      1,530,679.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other D isbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 EX01 J2402272            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          8,240,598.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      8,240,598.57              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8567 SD #5 GO BOND SERIES 2022  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00      1, 530,679.68                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      8,240,598.57                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SD #5 GO BOND SERIES 2023A  8568  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400649            JULY 23 REVENUES            461000                            117,187.36                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2401008            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          461000                            121,331.50                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401323            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     461000                            118,310.80                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401689            OCT 23 R EVENUES             461000                            123,542.56                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401983            NOV 23 REVENUES             461000                            121,009.98                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402273            DEC 23 REVENUES             461000                            121,092.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402572            JAN 24 REVENUES             461000                            119,002.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Investment Interest                        461000                  0.00        841,476.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/31/2023 E X01 J2402274            DEC 23 EXPENDITURES         539550                          1,189,257.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Disbursements                        539550                  0.00      1,189,257.65              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 8568 SD #5 GO BOND SERIES 2023A  

                                    REVENUE                     05                    0.00        841,476.65                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00      1,189,257.65                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 000000 No Cost Center  

                                    REVENUE                     05          174,193,757.00  1,389,369,151.87                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00    774,665,291.22                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOUR CES)08           - 6,976,619.00     - 4,302,915.40                0.00  

                                    USES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          312,322.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,320.71                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F24000 03            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             11,033.43                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             11,033.43                       U 

08/24/2023  HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             11,033.43                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             11,033.43                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             11,033.43                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100              326.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,631.10                        U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,712.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,631.10                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,712.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             13,011.56                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510100            3,175.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              5,008.91                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             13,011.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            315,823.00        170,589.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Par t Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           10,000.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            2,800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             12,800.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           23,517.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                419.46                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                726.17                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                726.17                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                726. 17                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                726.20                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                726.20                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               AC COUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordi nary        1000  

 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                872.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                427.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                271.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 427.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 271.16                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                871.95                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                871.98                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     51 1112                                872.00                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,037.47                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW  25 0     511112                                871.96                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                872.01                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Pay roll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                356.56                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                869.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             23,517.00         11,545.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           56,594.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,173.09                       U 

07/27/2023  HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,047.82                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,047.82                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,047.82                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,047.82                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,047.82                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,414.96                        U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,230.74                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                689.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,230.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 689.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,514.35                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,414.96                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                929.65                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,414.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCR S -  Employer's Portion                  511113             56,594.00         29,147.17              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           85,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456             EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J 099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,150.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             85,800.00         50,050.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            5,954.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                150.72                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                303.40                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                303.40                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                303.40                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                303.40                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                303.40                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     51 1130                                309.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                182.35                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     511130                                 53.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 182.35                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 53.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                309.53                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                309.53                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                309.53                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2 400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                323.47                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                309.53                       U 

12/28/ 2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                309.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 89.48                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                309.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              5,954.00          4,247.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Web Hosting/Video Streaming                520223                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520223           16,310.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                - 11,578.19   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                 - 1,577.24   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                 - 3,154.48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                  1,577.24   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                 11,578 .19   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400698            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                  3,154.48   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400062            RHONDA DOTMAN               520223                                                  3,154 .48   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400062            RHONDA DOTMAN               520223                                                 11,578.19   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400062            RHONDA DOTMAN               520223                                                  1,577 .24   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5202 23                                                 - 3,154.48   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                             11,578.19                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY  CORPOR 520223                                                - 11,578.19   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                              1,577.24                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOF T TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                              3,154.48                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403101            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520223                                                 - 1,577.24   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Web Hosting /Video Streaming                520223             16,310.00         16,309.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            3,600.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                 88.45                       U  

09/30/2023 J E20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                 96.65                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                532.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                 72.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                 81.45                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       520400                                 98.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              3,600.00            969.45               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520700            1,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Services                         520700              1,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710              205.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                205.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            2,014.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400274            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                 97.40                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401455            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    106.21   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401455            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    106 .21   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401455            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     106.21   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401455            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82 .24   U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401228            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                 11.51                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401320            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                  9.95                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401357            COUNTY COU NCIL              521000                                193.84                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401444            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                 23.06                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 50.58                       U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401753            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58 .09   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I24072 37            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 87.29   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407237            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 87.29                       U 

10/11/2023  CORD P2401753            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     29.20   U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401617            COUNTY COUCIL               521000                                 12.81                       U 

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401733            COUNCIL                     521000                                 29.48                       U 

10/25/2023 PORD P2401974            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     87.29   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408043            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 87.29   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408043            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 87.29                        U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 62.04                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                106.21                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 106.21   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 106.21   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                106.21                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 106.21   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408751            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                106.21                       U 

11/08/2023 PORD P2402119            ACADEMIC SUP PLIER           521000                                                    185.87   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402119            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    148 .25   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409637            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                185.87                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409637            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 185.87   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409637             ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                148.25                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409637            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 148.25   U  

11/30/2023 J E20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 43.44                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402968            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                 43.19                       U 

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403208            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                                166.26                       U 

01/31/2024 ISSC U2403209            COUNTY COUNCIL              521000                               - 107.08                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 86.52                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 37.14                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 23.41                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       521000                                 30.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              2,014.00          1,723.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              800.00                                         U  

08/11/2023 BD02 J2400673            ABT 24 - 033                  521100              - 27.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 56.03                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 37.67                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 41.27                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 41.27                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 41.27                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 25.65                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 25.65                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE  MACHINE CO I 521100                                 25.65                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 22.01                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            PO LLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 43.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                773.00            225.66              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Build ing Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              789.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C2 40323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,216.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                789.00          1,216.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            9,375.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              8,029.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              9,375.00          8,029.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 72.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             72.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              760.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101100          County Council  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Or dinary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 59.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                760.00            414.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            7,830.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400468            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  7,503.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                620.54                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 620.54   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405137            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 620.54   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405137            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                620.54                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406270            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 606.27   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I240 6270            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                606.27                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407867            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 621.98   U  

10/23/20 23 INEI I2407867            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                621.98                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410248            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                621.98                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410248            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 621.98   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411925            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 622.57   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411925            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                622.57                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413078            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                622. 20                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413078            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 622.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              7,830.00          4,336.08          3,166.92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,79 4.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATI O 525041                                161.25                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Ch arges                     525041              1,794.00          1,107.25              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              250.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.90                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AU G 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.88                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.61                       U 

12/31/2023 FT0 1 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.73                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 12.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                250.00             29.78              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           38,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400429            ABT 24 - 018                  525210           - 7,091.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240002            SC CLERKS TO COUNCIL ASSOCI 525210                                 60.00                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR26098             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                53 0.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR26098A            CARRIGG, BETH A.            525210                                175.02                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR27832             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                620.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR27832A            CONWELL, GLEN               525210                                164.14                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR26100             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                620.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR26100A            JONES, GENE                 525210                                167.81                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR27865             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  5252 10                                530.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR27865A            WHETSTONE, SCOTT            525210                                161.52                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR27833             SC ASSOCIATION OF CO UNTIES  525210                                710.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR27833A            HENDRIX, JESSICA            525210                                172.92                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR26099             SC ASSOC IATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                440.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR26099A            HUDSON, DARRELL             525210                                176.46                       U 

07/06/2023 INNI TR26097             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                530.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR26097A            BRIGHAM, PAUL L.            525210                                189.69                       U 

07/13/2023 INNI TR27 831             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                620.00                       U  

07/13/2023 INNI TR27831A            WESSINGER, CHARLENE         525210                                191.52                       U 

07/24/20 23 INNI TR27833B            HENDRIX, JESSICA            525210                                154.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                125.85                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                952.92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                162.29                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                952.92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 10. 89                       U  

08/02/2023 CNNI A0524526 I2313167   SHUMPERT, BRITTANY          525210                               - 133.62                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI EX26097             BRIGHAM, PAUL L.            525210                                  6.81                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordi nary        1000  

 

08/03/2023 INNI EX26098             CARRIGG, BETH A.            525210                                113.84                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI EX26099             HUDSON, DARRELL             525210                                 14.80                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI EX26100             JONES, GENE                 525210                                116.27                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI EX27865             WHETSTONE, SCOTT            525210                                984.07                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI EX27833             HENDRIX, JESSICA            525210                                 12.44                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 26.15                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                125.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       52 5210                                 11.17                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 92.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                              1,212.50                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                              1,830.58                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                665.81                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                635.28                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401229            COUNTY COUNCIL              525210                                  1.65                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 63.36                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2 401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 21.80                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                150.74                       U  

09/30/ 2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                206.65                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 35.99                       U 

10/04/2023 BD02 J2401354            ABT 24 - 088                  525210           - 1,000.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 INNI TR27834             CULLUM, M TODD.             525210                              1,750.94                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 39.24                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 4 6.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 78.10                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                163.67                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 81.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 24.79                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 39.24                       U  

11/20/2023 INNI TR27835             SUMMERS, DEBRA              5252 10                                138.21                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI EX27835             SUMMERS, DEBRA              525210                                215.97                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 13.08                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                130.01                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 42.97                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                              1,955.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 99.66                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                185.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INNI I241 2159            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 20.32                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 64.52                       U  

12/31/20 23 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 23.54                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                234.90                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                532.48                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 75.20                       U  

12/3 1/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 13.08                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                              1,296.25                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2403003            COUNTY COUNCIL              525210                                 18.11                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 29.44                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                116.48                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                254.94                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                114.14                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                  4.29                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 36.77                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                156.92                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 36.05                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       52 5210                                178.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 24.65                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                105.81                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 21.83                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                110.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 74.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 39.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                 35.32                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2 402603            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525210                                117.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             29,909.00         23,355.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           26,930.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400467            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                     55 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400470            THE STATE MEDIA COMPANY     525230                                                    197.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400471            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525230                                                 28,477 .46   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400472            NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COU 525230                                                  4,756.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400429            ABT 24 - 018                  525230            7,091.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401990            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525230                                                - 28,477.46   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401990            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525230                             28,477.46                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400469            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                     29.00   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400867            SC CLERKS TO COUNCIL ASSOCI 525230                                                     50 .00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402684            SC CLERKS TO COUNCIL ASSOCI 525230                                 50.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402684            SC CLERKS TO COUNCIL ASSOCI 525230                                                    - 50.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405734            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                 29.00                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405734            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                    - 29.00   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 388  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023  To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101100          County Council  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/06/2023 INNI CR240457            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      5252 30                                280.00                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2409816            NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COU 525230                              4,756.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2409816            NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  OF COU 525230                                                 - 4,756.00   U  

11/06/2023 POCL *2400687            Close PO P2400470           525230                                                   - 197.60   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525230                                159.99                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       525230                                199.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptio ns, Dues, & Books               525230             34,021.00         33,951.45             55.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              250.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2406373            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                 75.33                       U 

08/04/2023 I NNI I2403543            WHETSTONE, SCOTT            525240                                117.90                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2406374            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                134.93                       U 

09/28/2023 INNI I2406375            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                190.61                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI I2406376            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                 48.47                       U 

10/04/2023 BD02 J2401354            ABT 24 - 088                  525240            1,000.00                                         U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2412433            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                102.18                       U 

11/15/2023 INNI I2409356            PRATT, MARILYN              525240                                 55.02                       U 

11/15/2023 INNI I2412434            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                102.18                       U  

12/18/2023 INNI I2412435            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                 77.95                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412436            HUDSON, DARRELL             525240                                 62.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              1,250.00            967.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           27,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52 5300                                 48.61                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 28.35                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SO UTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,702.76                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN O F LEXINGTON           525300                                 44.35                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.45                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,951.73                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2 405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 48.21                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 61.89                       U 

09/22/ 2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,941.88                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 47.01                       U 
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10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 13.23                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,775.76                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 49.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.74                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,673.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 45.81                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.68                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,226.31                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 41.82                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.74                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,239.81                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             27,000.00         21,046.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Recognitio n Event                 525705                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525705              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Re cognition Event                 525705                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Framing Plaques/ Documents                 528301                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528301            1,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       528301                                136.96                       U  

09/30/2023 J E20 J2401414            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       528301                                136.96                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       528301                                136.96                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       528301                                136.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Framing Plaques/ Documents                 528301              1,200.00            547.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/16/2023 BD02 J2401442            ABT 24 - 098                  540000            1,030.00                                         U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       540000                                 36.36                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402151            COUNTY COUNCIL              540000                                105.98                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       540000                                357.81                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       540000                                 38.50                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JESSICA HENDRIX       540000                                197.40                       U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402881            COUNTY COUNCIL              540000                                102.32                       U  
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01/11/2024 ISSC U2402889            COUNTY COUNCIL              540000                                - 51.16                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402910            COUNTY COUNCIL              540000                                 77.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,030.00            864.48              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade AV Equip - Committee/Chambers        5AN002                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN002          270,312.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5A N002                                                  1,281.86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,292 .67   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 16,373.78   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,331 .98   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMB RANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,064.48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    719 .15   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,670.55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    454 .62   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RE NC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  5,558.22   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    325 .28   U  

07/01/ 2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,444.50   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    719 .15    U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 34,093 .28   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    799.93   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    536 .95   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    625.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,602 .33   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                     59 .92   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,812.76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    283 .55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN0 02                                                    225.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,720 .21   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 11,513.63   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,470 .80   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRA NCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,754.18   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,727 .14   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,556.68   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    208 .65   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC 2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    209.19   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    283 .90   U  

07/01/20 23 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,788.61   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    521 .30   U 
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,642.92   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                     59 .92   U  

07/0 1/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 12,194.58   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,383 . 19   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    283 .55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,812.76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,017 .40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 13,798.54   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,221 .75   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,778.88   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,147 .58   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    726.74   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                     63 .13   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5A N002                                                    191.53   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,562 .48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    285.16   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  5,633 .55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMB RANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    493.81   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,118 .60   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,460.55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  3,206 .66   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RE NC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,449.82   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,530 .10   U  

07/01/ 2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,412.40   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    373 .92    U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    229 .52   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,360.79   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    494 .34   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    282.48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  1,865 .31   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,076.87   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    603 .48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    658.05   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 19,800 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN0 02                                                    436.56   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,115 .81   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                    642.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                 11,875 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRA NCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  4,560.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  8,025 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL             5AN002                                                  5,170.67   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN002                                                  2,904 .27   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVA NCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 11,513.63   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,470.80                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,754.18   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             11,513.63                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,470.80   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,754.18                       U 

07/0 3/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,727.14                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,727. 14   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                208.65                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 208.65   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                209.19                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 209.19   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                283.90                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 283.90   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,556.68                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,642.90                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,556.68   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5A N002                                521.30                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 521.30   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GRO UP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,642.92   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,383.19                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANC ED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,383.19   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                283.55                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 283.55   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,812.76                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2 405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,812.76   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             12,194.58                       U 

07/03/ 2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 12,194.58   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,221.75                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,017.40                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,017.40   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             13,798.54                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 13,798.54   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,221.75   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,778.88                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,778.88   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                726.74                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 726.74   U  
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07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                191.53                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 191.53   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,147.58                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                285.16                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,147.58   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              4,562.48                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO G ROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 4,562.48   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 285.16   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVA NCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              5,633.55                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 5,633.55   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                493.81                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 493.81   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,460.55                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,460.55   U  

07/0 3/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,206.66                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,206. 66   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,118.60                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,118.60   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,449.82                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,449.82   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,412.40                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,412.40   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                373.92                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 373.92   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                282.48                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5A N002                                                   - 282.48   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                229.52                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GRO UP INC    5AN002                                                   - 229.52   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,865.31                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANC ED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                603.48                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,865.31   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,076.87                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,076.87   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2 405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 603.48   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                658.05                       U 

07/03/ 2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 658.05   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              5,170.67                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 5,170.67   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,281.86                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,281.86   U  
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07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,292.67                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,292.67   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,331.98   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             16,373.78                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 16,373.78   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,331.98                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,064.48                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,064.48   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                719.15                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 719.15   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              4,670.55                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 4,670.55   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO G ROUP INC    5AN002                              2,904.27                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,904.27   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVA NCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             34,093.28                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 34,093.28   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                799.93                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2405128            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 799.93   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                  1,281.86   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    214 .00   U  

08/2 9/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    600.00   U 

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                  1,235 . 00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    500 .76   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    450.00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                  1,977 .36   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    423.72   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                  8,750 .00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     49.22   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     17 .12   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     14.35   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                      3 .21   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5A N002                                                     34.24   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     14 .35   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GRO UP INC    5AN002                                                      3.21   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     68 .55   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANC ED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     88.81   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    341 .54   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2301382            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    861.78   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                536.95                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2 405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 325.28   U  
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09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,350.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,444.50   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                625.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INE I I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              4,800.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 625.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,602.33                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,60 2.33   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 4,800.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              2,812.76                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 2,812.76   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                283.55                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 283.55   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                525.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 525.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              3,720.21                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                 14.35                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 3,720.21   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                 49.22                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO G ROUP INC    5AN002                                                    - 49.22   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    - 14.35   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVA NCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                  3.21                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     - 3.21   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                 34.24                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    - 34.24   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                 14.35                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    - 14.35   U  

09/1 8/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                  3.21                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                     - 3. 21   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                341.54                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 341.54   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                214.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 214.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 436.56   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                 63.13                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                    - 63.13   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                436.56                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              4,115.81                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5A N002                                                 - 4,115.81   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                642.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GRO UP INC    5AN002                                                   - 642.00   U  
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09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                             20,400.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                - 20,400.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              7,633.24                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO  GROUP INC    5AN002                                861.78                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 7,633.24   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            AD VANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              4,560.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 4,560.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 861.78   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              1,281.86                       U 

09/18/2023 INE I I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 1,281.86   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                454.62                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 454.62   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                              5,558.22                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                 - 5,558.22   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                325.28                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405811            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AN002                                                   - 536.95   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade AV Equip - Committee/Chambers        5AN002            270,312.00        233,122.57         34,490.91  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) w/Additional Tray         5AN003                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN003            1,516.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F1) w/Additional Tray         5AN003              1,516.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Ipads (F11) -  Repl                     5AP001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP001              640.00                                         U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401656            APPLE INC                   5AP001                                                    639.86   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2407650            APPLE INC                   5AP001                                                   - 639.86   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2407650            APPLE INC                   5AP001                                639.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Ipads (F11) -  Repl                     5AP001                640.00            639.86              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Monitor (MI13)                         5AP002                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP002              700.00                                         U  

08/11/2023 BD02 J2400673            ABT 24- 033                  5AP002               27.00                                         U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401609            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP002                                                    693 .36   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406201            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP002                                                   - 693.36   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406201            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP002                                693.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Monitor (MI13)                         5AP002                727.00            693.36              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (9) Executive Chairs -  Repl                5AP003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP003            4,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (9) Executive Chairs -  Repl                5AP003              4,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) All - In - One Computer (F1A) - Repl        5AP004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP004            1,480.00                                         U  

10/20/20 23 PORD P2401918            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP004                                                  1,377.09   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408055            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP004                              1,377.07                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408055            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP004                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) All - In - One Computer (F1A) - Repl        5AP004              1,480.00          1,377.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Codification                               5AP005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP005            9,129.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Codification                               5AP005              9,129.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              500,488.00        265,579.27                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              428,414.00        351,000.11           37,712.83  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Accommodations Tax          2120  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Col Metro Convention/Visitor Bureau        534201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534201           40,000.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P 2400895            COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN CONVE 534201                                                 40,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407054            COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN CONVE 534201                             10,000.00                       U 

09/30 /2023 INEI I2407054            COLUMBIA METROPOLITAN CONVE 534201                                                - 10,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Col Metro Convention/Visitor Bureau        534201             40,000.00         10,000.00         30,000 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   West Metro Chamber of Commerce             534204                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534204           15,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400646            GREATER CAYCE WEST COLUMBIA 534204                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400648            GREATER CAYCE WEST COLUMBIA 534204                                                 15,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 POCL *2400004            Close PO P2400646           534204                                                - 15,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408452            GREATER CAYCE WEST COLUMBIA 534204                              3,750.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408452            GREATER CAYCE WEST COLUMBIA 534204                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      West Metro Chamber of Commerce             534204             15,000.00          3,750.00         11,250.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lexington Chamber of Commerce              534205                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534205           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400645            LEXINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 534205                                                 15,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407124            LEXINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMER  534205                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407124            LEXINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 534205                              3,750.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412717            LEXINGTON CHAMB ER OF COMMER 534205                              3,750.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412717            LEXINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 534205                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lexington Chamber of Commerce              534205             15,000.00          7,500.00          7,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Batesburg/Leesville Chamber of Comm        534206                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534206           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400653            BATESBURG LEESVILLE CHAMBER 534206                                                 15,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I24 07049            BATESBURG LEESVILLE CHAMBER 534206                              3,750.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407049            BATESBURG LEESVILLE CHAMBER 534206                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2 023 INEI I2412721            BATESBURG LEESVILLE CHAMBER 534206                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412721            BATESBURG LEESVILLE CHAMBER 534206                              3,750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Batesburg/Leesville Chamber of Comm        534206             15,000.00          7,500.00          7,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lex Co Recreation -  Softball Tourn         534209                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534209           27,000.00                                         U  
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07/17/2023 PORD P2400897            LEXINGTON COUNTY RECREATION 534209                                                 27,000 .00   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Lex Co Recreation -  Softball Tourn         534209             27,000.00              0.00         27,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Capital City Lake Murray Country           534212                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534212          166,708.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400898            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                 50,000.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400899            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                116,708 .00   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2407298            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                             12,500.00                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2407298            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                - 12,500.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407057            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                             31,223.32                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407057            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                - 31,223.32   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2408455            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                - 12,500.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2408455            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                             12,500.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412725            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                             26,461.23                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412725            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                - 26,461.23   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410756            CAPITAL CITY/ LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                             12,500.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410756            CAPITAL CITY/LAKE MURRAY CT 534212                                                - 12,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Capital City Lak e Murray Country           534212            166,708.00         95,184.55         71,523.45  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Riverbanks Zoo                             534220                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534220           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400637            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                                                 25,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I 2407046            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407046            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                              6,250.00                       U 

12/31 /2023 INEI I2412719            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                              6,250.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412719            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                                                 - 6,250.0 0   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Riverbanks Zoo                             534220             25,000.00         12,500.00         12,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   EdVenture Children's Museum                534223                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534223            7,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400651            EDVENTURE INC               534223                                                  7,500.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407053            EDVENTURE INC               534223                                                 - 1,875.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407053            EDVENTURE INC               534223                              1,875.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      EdVenture Children's Museum                534223              7,500.00          1,875.00          5,625 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lexington County Museum                    534228                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534228           12,000.00                                         U  
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                                    Accommodations Tax          2120  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400638            MUSEUM                      534228                                                 12,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407048            MUSEUM                      534228                              3,000.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407048            MUSEUM                      534228                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412720            MUSEUM                      534228                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412720            MUSEUM                      534228                              3,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lexington County Museum                    534228             12,000.00          6,000.00          6,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Chapin Chamber of Commerce                 534231                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534231           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400649            CHAPIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  534231                                                 15,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412554            CHAPIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  534231                              3,750.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2412554            CHA PIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  534231                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412722            CHAPIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  534231                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412722            CHAPIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  534231                              3,750.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Chapin Chamber of Commerce                 534231             15,000.00          7,500.00          7,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Columbia Regional Sports Council           534233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534233           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400652            COLUMBIA REGIONAL SPORTS CO 534233                                                 25,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2413318            COLUMBIA REGIONAL SPORTS CO 534233                              6,250.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2413318            COLUMBIA REGIONAL SPORTS CO 534233                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2413319            COLUMBIA REGIONAL SPORTS CO 534233                              6,250.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2413319            COLUMBIA REGIONAL SPORTS CO 534233                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Columbia Regional Sports Council           534233             25,000.00         12,5 00.00         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Irmo/Chapin Recreation Commission          534242                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534242           30,000.00                                         U 

07/17/2023 PORD P2400896            IRMO CHAPIN RECREATION COMM 534242                                                 30,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2409387            IRMO CHAPIN RECREATION COMM 534242                              7,500.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2409387            IRMO CHAPIN RECREATION COMM 534242                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2413193            IRMO CHAPIN RECREATION COMM 534242                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2413193            IRMO CHAPIN RECREATION COMM 534242                              7,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Irmo/Chapin Recreation Commission          534242             30,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lex Cty Recreation & Aging Commiss         534244                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534244           20,000.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400640            LEXINGTON COUNTY RECREATION 534244                                                 20,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lex Cty Recreation & Aging Commiss         534244             20,000.00              0.00         20,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Greater Irmo Chamber of Commerce           534252                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534252           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400642            GREATER IRMO CHAMBER OF COM 534252                                                 15,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407047            GREAT ER IRMO CHAMBER OF COM 534252                              3,750.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407047            GREATER IRMO CHAMBER OF COM 534252                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412723            GREATER IRMO CHAMBER OF COM 534252                              3,750.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412723            GREATER IRMO CHAMBER OF COM 534252                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Greater Irmo Chamber of Commerce           534252             15,000.00          7,500.00          7,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Harbison Theatre at Midlands Tech          534282                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534282           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400639            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  534282                                                 15,000 .00   U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407051            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  534282                              3,750.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407051            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  534282                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412713            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  534282                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412713            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  534282                              3,750.0 0                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Harbison Theatre at Midlands Tech          534282             15,000.00          7,500.00          7,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Greater Cola Ed Adv Foundation             534286                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534286           16,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400641            GREATER COLUMBIA EDUCATIONA 534286                                                 16,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408454            GREATER COLUMBIA EDUCATIONA 534286                              4,000.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2408454            GREATER COLUMBIA EDUCATIONA 534286                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412715            GREATER COLUMBIA EDUCATIONA 534286                              4,000.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412715            GREATER COLUMBIA EDUCATIONA  534286                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Greater Cola Ed Adv Foundation             534286             16,000.00          8,000.00          8,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Chapin Theater Company                     534287                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534287            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400736            CHAPIN COMMUNITY THEATRE IN 534287                                                  5,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2409807            CHAPIN COMMUNITY THEATRE IN 534287                                                 - 1,250.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2409807            CHAPIN COMMUNITY THEATRE IN 534287                              1,250.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412716            CHAPIN COMMUNITY THEATRE IN 534287                                                 - 1,250.00   U  
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                                    Accommodations Tax          2120  

 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412716            CHA PIN COMMUNITY THEATRE IN 534287                              1,250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Chapin Theater Company                     534287              5,000.00          2,500.00          2,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lexing ton County Blowfish                  534289                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534289            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00654            BLOWFISH BASEBALL           534289                                                  5,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407052            BLOWFISH BASEBALL           534289                              1,250.00                       U 

09/30/2 023 INEI I2407052            BLOWFISH BASEBALL           534289                                                 - 1,250.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2413194            BLOWFISH BASEBALL           534289                              1,250.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2413194            BLOWFISH BASEBALL           534289                                                 - 1,250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lexington County Blowfish                  534289              5,000.00          2,500.00          2,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Run Hard Half Marathon                     534290                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534290            4,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400887            CROSSOVER ATHLETICS/RUN HAR 534290                                                  4,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407050            CROSSOVER ATHLETICS/RUN HAR 534290                              1,000.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407050            CROSSOVER ATHLETICS/RUN HAR 534290                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412714            CROSSOVER ATHLETICS/RUN HAR 534290                              1,000.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412714            CROSSOVER ATHLETICS/RUN HAR 534290                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Run Hard Half Marathon                     534290              4,000.00          2,000.00          2,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town of Lexington -  Icehouse Amphtr        534291                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 34291            6,368.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400634            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           534291                                                  6,368 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2410009            TOWN OF LEXINGTON            534291                              1,592.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2410009            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           534291                                                 - 1,592.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412718            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           534291                              1,592.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412718            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           534291                                                 - 1,592.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Town of Lexington -  Icehouse Amphtr        534291              6,368.00          3,184.00          3,184.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2120 Accommodations Tax  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              479,576.00        212,493.55          267,082.45  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,203.45                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,132.29                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5191 20                              2,132.29                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,132.29                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 8 0     519120                              2,132.29                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,132.29                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,344.47                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,344.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R240 0013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U 

11/02/20 23 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,336.11                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                488.89                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,336. 11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         28,706.56              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         28,706.56                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101100 County Council  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              500,488.00        294,285.83                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              907,990.00        563,493.66          304,795.28  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Central Midlands Region Pln Council        534002                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534002          201,029.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2406243            CENTRAL MIDLANDS COUNCIL OF 534002                             50,257.13                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2406243            CENTRAL MIDLANDS COUNCIL OF 534002                                                - 50,257.13   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400852            CENTRAL MIDLANDS COUNCIL OF 534002                                                 201,028.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406244            CENTRAL MIDLANDS COUNCIL OF 534002                             50,257.13                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406244            CENTRAL MIDLANDS COUNC IL OF 534002                                                - 50,257.13   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Central Midlands Region Pln Council        534002            201,029.00        100,514.26        100,513 .74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pathways to Healing                        534028                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534028           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2406006            PA THWAYS TO HEALING         534028                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2406006            PATHWAYS TO HEALING         534028                              6,250.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400856            PATHWAYS TO HEALING         534028                                                 20,000.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411548            PATHWAYS TO HEALING         534028                              6,250.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INE I I2411548            PATHWAYS TO HEALING         534028                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2400856            PATHWAYS TO HEALING         534028                                                  5,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pathways to Healing                        534028             25,000.00         12,500.00         12,500.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Nancy K Perry Children's Shelter           534099                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534099           70,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2404900            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                                                - 17,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2404900            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                             17,500.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400853            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                                                 70,000.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406245            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                             17,500.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406245            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                                                - 17,500.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411853            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                                                - 35,000.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411853            NANCY K PERRY CHILDREN'S SH 534099                             17,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Nancy K Perry Children's Shelter           534099             70,000.00         52,500.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Riverbanks Zoo                             5342 20                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534220        1,000,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400860            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDE N   534220                                               - 250,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400860            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                            250,000.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400854            RIVERBANKS Z OO AND GARDEN   534220                                              1,000,000.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405512            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                                               - 250,000.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405512            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                            250,000.00                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410745            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                                               - 250,000.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410745            RIVERBANKS ZOO AND GARDEN   534220                            250,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Riverbanks Zoo                             534220          1,000,000.00        750,000.00        250,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Greater Cola Chamber of Commerce           534310                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534310           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 IN EI I2405510            GREATER COLUMBIA CHAMBER OF 534310                              6,250.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405510            GREATER COLUMBIA CHAMBER OF 534310                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400858            GREATER COLUMBIA CHAMBER OF 534310                                                 25,000. 00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411547            GREATER COLUMBIA CHAMBER OF 534310                              6,250.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411547            GREATER COLUMBIA CHAMBER OF 534310                                                 - 6,250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Greater Cola Chamber of Commerce           534310             25,000.00         12,500.00         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Domestic Abuse Center                      534316                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534316           30,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2407056            DOMESTIC ABUSE CENTER       534316                              7,500.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2407056            DOMESTIC ABUSE CENTER       534316                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400855            DOMESTIC ABUSE CENTER       534316                                                 30,000 .00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411854            DOMESTIC ABUSE CENTER       534316                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411854            DOMESTIC ABUSE CENTER       534316                              7,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Domestic Abuse Center                      534 316             30,000.00         15,000.00         15,000.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101101 County Council -  Agencies  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,351,029.00        943,014.26          390,513.74  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          556,280.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             11,523.69                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0      510100                             25,393.03                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           90,069.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             22,917.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,475.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 22,917.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R240001 3            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,475.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             25,393.03                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510100                1.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             25,393.03                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             25,393.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            646,350.00        367,026.11              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           40,906.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                863.63                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,906.69                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5 11112                              1,906.72                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,906.71                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 B W 18 0     511112                              1,906.71                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,436.19                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,319.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,132.86                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                186.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,132.86                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R 2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 186.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,319.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24 00015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,319.01                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,319.02                       U 

11/30/2 023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,366.38                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,319.01                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,319.00                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,898.84                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,898.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             40,906.00         23,0 04.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           93,895.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2,138.80                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 21 0     511113                              4,253.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                459.38                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            H R Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 4,253.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 459.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 4,774.50                       U  

11/02/2023 HF EX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,712.94                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,712.94                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              4,712.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             93,895.00         63,345.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           39,000.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENC E      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  51112 0                              3,250.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             39,000.00         22,750.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           13,326.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                285.54                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            H R Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                629.23                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                629.23                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

09/21/2023 HF EX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                629.23                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                561.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 68.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 561.16                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 68.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                629.23                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                634.86                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                629.23                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                629.23                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                629.23                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                629.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             13,326.00          9,100.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            8,500.00                                         U  

11/25/2023 INNI CR240712            RESOURC E DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 520300                              1,500.00                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI CR240680            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 520300                              1,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Profession al Services                      520300              8,500.00          3,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710            1,297.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Admini strator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/21/2023 REQP R2400464            TYLER M SMALLEY             520710                                                  1,042 .04   U  

09/21/2023 POLQ P2401693            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 1,042.04   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401693            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  1,042 .04   U  

10/09/2023 IN EI I2407503            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 1,042.04   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407503            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              1,042.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710              1,297.00          1,042.04              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400798            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400221            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                 18.56                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402449            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402449            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

07/19/2023 ISSC U2400281            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                 - 6.06                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400307            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                  4.06                       U 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401465            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     77.08   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401465            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    130 .69   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401465            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521 000                                                     77.08   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401465            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     77 .08   U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401249            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                 47.28                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401311            COUNTY ADMINISTRATIONM      521000                                 18.00                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401424            REGISTE R OF DEEDS           521000                                 26.54                       U  

09/29/2023 ISSC U2401449            ROD                         521000                                - 26.54                       U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401928            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    145.74   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401929            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     31 .89   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I24 09239            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 31.89   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2409239            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 41.89                       U 

10/25/2 023 INEI I2409238            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                145.74                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2409238            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 145.74   U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 52.65                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 33.48                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409419            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521000                                 10.00                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402386            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                  9 .64                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402740            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                 94.08                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 56.20                       U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402899            ADMINISTRATION              521000                                 28.67                       U 

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402957            ADMINISTRATION -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                 13.08                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403019            COUNTY ADMIN                521000                                 19.28                       U 

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403020            COUNTY ADMIN                52100 0                                 20.17                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403089            COUNTY ADMIN                521000                                 14.67                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 33.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,500.00            712.51            361 .93  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 89.98                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 33.62                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POL LOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                106.57                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                106.57                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2 407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 106.57                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 117.63                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI  I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                117.63                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                117.63                       U 

12/ 31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                118.46                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                115.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                500.00            581.74              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              392.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                412 .55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                392.00            412.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            2,683.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              2,813.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,683.00          2,813.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               10.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 5 24202                                 25.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 10.00             25.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,391.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I241134 4            COMPORIUM                   525000                                143.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,391.00          1,006.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            3,270.00                                         U  

07/ 01/2023 PORD P2400466            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    640.00    U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400466            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    640 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400466            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    640 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400466            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    640.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400466            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401431            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  3,100.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403878            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                263.90                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403878            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 263.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405129            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 263.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405129            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                263.90                       U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400592            Close PO P2400466           525021                                                   - 540.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400592            Close PO P2400466           5 25021                                                   - 640.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400592            Close PO P2400466           525021                                                   - 640.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400592            Close PO P2400466            525021                                                   - 640.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400592            Close PO P2400466           525021                                                   - 640.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406688            VERIZ ON WIRELESS            525021                                264.30                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406688            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 264.30   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         525021                                  2.99                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         525021                                  1.05                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J 2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         525021                                 35.14                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407851            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 264.55   U  

10/23 /2023 INEI I2407851            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                264.55                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410235            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                264.55                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410235            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 264.55   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                264.55                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 264.55   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413066            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 264.65   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413066            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                264.65                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              3,270.00          1,8 89.58          1,249.60  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              774.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRAT IO 525041                                 86.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                774.00            602.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              152.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 16.13                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 80.21                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  9.79                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J 2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 21.31                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 21.33                       U 

01/31 /2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 91.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                152.00            240.38              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            8,275.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525210                                639.64                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525210                                635.2 8                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525210                                635.28                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI TR27787             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                 80.00                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI TR27788             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                 90.00                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI TR27814             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                180.00                       U  

11/15/2023 INNI TR27786             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES  525210                                185.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525210                                 70.86                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                227.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              8,275.00          2,743.34              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 25230            3,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240169            STYLEBOOKS.COM              525230                                 40.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240170            NATIONAL INFORMAT ION OFFICE 525230                                 80.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403313            TVEYES INC                  525230                              2,400.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403313            TVEYE S INC                  525230                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401262            TVEYES INC                  525230                                                  2,400 .00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525230                                251.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LYNN STURKIE          525230                                175.00                       U  

01/11/2024 PORD P 2402509            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    227.84   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413954            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 227.84   U  

01/26 /2024 INEI I2413954            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                227.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,500.00          3,174.83              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240            1,500.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2402127            IMBIMBO, JESSICA            525240                                  5.90                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI I2405935            IMBIMBO, JESSICA            525240                                 91.7 0                       U  

11/20/2023 INNI I2409466            IMBIMBO, JESSICA            525240                                 42.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              1,500.00            140.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              300 .00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                182.75                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                               - 182.75                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                                182.75                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                123.80                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 22.93                       U 

11/17/2023 BD02 J2401729            ABT 24 - 118                  525250              600.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 90.39                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DEC EMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525250                                 89.74                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                113.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                900.00            622.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           11,200.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.25                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION         ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402 048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.81                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U 

07/24/202 3 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,126.15                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 18.48                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.19                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,229.89                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.0 9                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 25.79                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,225.78                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 19.59                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  5.51                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,156.57                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.42                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.14                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION EN ERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,114.15                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 19.09                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.12                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I241051 6            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,344.30                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 17.43                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.14                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  4.39                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,349.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             11,200.00          8,769.54              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   NACO Acheivment Award                      528305                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528305              120.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      NACO Acheivment Award                      528305                120.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,500.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 BD02 J2400447            ABT 24 - 026                  540000              - 58.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401754            PA 24 - 25                    540000                                 46.50                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 23.49                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101200          County Administrator  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,442.00             69.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Laptop w/Acc.  -  Repl         5AP006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP006            1,749.00                                         U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2401837            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                     38 .52   U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2401837            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                    205.44   U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2401837            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                  1,355 .69   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                205.44                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                              1,355.69                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DEL L MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                    - 38.52   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                 38.51                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                   - 205.44   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2408771            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP006                                                 - 1,355.69   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Laptop w/Acc.  -  Repl         5AP006              1,749.00          1,599.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Monitor (MI13) (PIO) -  Repl            5AP007                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP007              669.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 BD02 J2400447            ABT 24 - 026                  5AP007               58.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 PORD P2401119            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP007                                                    726 .53   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405865            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP007                                                   - 726.53   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405865            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP007                                726.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Monitor (MI13) (PIO) -  Repl            5AP007                727.00            7 26.53              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              833,477.00        485,226.69                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPE RATING07               49,882.00         30,172.08            1,611.53  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACT IVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2 400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                423.88                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

08/10/ 2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                64 3.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 643.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                847.77                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     5191 20                                847.77                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                847.77                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 6 0     519120                                847.77                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                882.20                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payro ll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                882.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         11,513.75              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insura nce Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         11,513.75                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101200 County Administrator  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              833,477.00        496,740.44                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               49,882.00         30,172.08            1,611.53  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101300          County Attorney  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENC UMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Servi ces                             520500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500          290,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400464             DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                100,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400464            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 75,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 P ORD P2400464            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400465            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 25,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402761            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,675.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402761            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3, 675.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402763            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 700.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402763            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                700.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402767            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3,342.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402767            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,342.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402769            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 717.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402769            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                717.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402770            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                140.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402770            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 140.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402771            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402771            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402773            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,100.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402773            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,100.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402775            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402775            DA VIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402776            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402776            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402779            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                857.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INE I I2402779            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 857.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402781            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                308.05                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402781            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 308.05   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402784            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                550.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402784            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402786            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,149.94   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402786            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,149.94                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402790            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                997.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402790            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 997.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402791            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                367.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402791            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 367.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402793            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 437.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402793            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                437.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402795            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,050.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402795            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,050.00   U  
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07/31/2023 INEI I2402796            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 595.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402796            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                595.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402797            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,015.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402797            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,015.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402799            DAVIS FRAWL EY LLC           520500                                                   - 245.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402799            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                245.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402800            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402800            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,435.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I240280 1            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,715.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402801            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,715.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402804            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 420.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402804            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                420.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402806            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 892.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402806            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                892.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404771            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,292.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404771            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,292.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404774            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 682.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404774            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                682.50                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404776            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              4,917.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404776            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 4,917.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404778            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                682.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404778            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 682.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404779            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404779            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                140.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404780            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 595.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404780            DAVIS FRAWLEY  LLC           520500                                595.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404781            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404781            D AVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                140.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404782            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404782            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404783            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,627.50   U  

08/31/2023 IN EI I2404783            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,627.50                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404785            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 332.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404785            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                332.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404786            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                752.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404786            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 752.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404787            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404787            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 665.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404788            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                577.50                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404788            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 577.50   U  
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08/31/2023 INEI I2404789            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,802.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404789            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,802.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404790            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 367.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404790            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                367.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404791            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 315.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404791            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                315.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404792            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 857.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404792            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                857.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404793            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,050.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404793            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,050.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404794            DAVIS FRAW LEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,102.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404794            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,102.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404795            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 490.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404795            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                490.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I24047 96            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,925.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404796            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,925.00   U  

08/31/2023  INEI I2404797            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                840.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404797            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 840.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404798            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,222.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404798            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,222.50   U  

09/15/2023 INNI CR240320            MALONE, MICHAEL D.          520500                             11,183.02                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI CR240309            ONEIL, KATHERINE            520500                              1,125.00                        U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405890            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                700.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405890            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 700.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405891            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,855.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405891            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,855.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405892            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405892            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405893            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 4,095.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405893            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              4,095.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405894            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                332.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405894            DAVIS FRAWLE Y LLC           520500                                                   - 332.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405895            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 227.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405895            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                227.50                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405896            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,312.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405896             DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,312.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405897            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,662.50                       U 

09/30/2023 I NEI I2405897            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,662.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405898            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405898            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U 
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09/30/2023 INEI I2405900            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 700.00   U  

09/30/2 023 INEI I2405900            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                700.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405901            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                437.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405901            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 437.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405903            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405903            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405905            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                210 .00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405905            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 210.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405906            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                910.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405906            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 910.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405908            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,102.50                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405908            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,102.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405910            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           52050 0                                                   - 665.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405910            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405911            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 892.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405911            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                892.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405913            DAVIS FRA WLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 455.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405913            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                455.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405914            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,362.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405914            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,362.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405 915            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                682.50                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405915            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 682.50   U  

09/30/202 3 INEI I2405917            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,400.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405917            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,400.00   U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405919            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                595.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405919            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 595.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405920            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 577.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405920            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                577.5 0                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405921            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,592.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405921            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,592.50                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 520500                             - 7,658.00                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI CR240618            ONEIL, KATHERINE            520500                              4,912.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409717            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    110 .00   U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409717            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    110.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409717            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 110.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409717            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 110.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407901            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 4,480.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407901            DAVIS FRAWL EY LLC           520500                              4,480.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407903            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                945.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407903            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 945.00   U  
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10/31/2023 INEI I2407905            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              4,690.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407905            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 4,690.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407906            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 385.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407906            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                385.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407908            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 507.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2 407908            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                507.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407909            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U 

10/31/ 2023 INEI I2407909            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407910            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 525.00    U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407910            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                525.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407911            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                525.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407911            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 525.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407912            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                 8 7.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407912            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 87.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407915            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407915            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407916            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407916            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407918            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5205 00                                175.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407918            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407921            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 44.41   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407921            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                 44.41                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407922            DAVIS FR AWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,750.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407922            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,750.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407923            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                192.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407923            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 192.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I240 7924            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                507.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407924            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 507.50   U  

10/31/20 23 INEI I2407925            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,152.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407925            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,152.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407927            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,207.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407927            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,207.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407928            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407928            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,645. 00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407930            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 805.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407930            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                805.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407931            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                227.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407931            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 227.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407933            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                472.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407933            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 472.50   U  
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10/31/2023 INEI I2407935            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 630.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407935            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                630.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407936            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,012.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407936            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5 20500                                                 - 2,012.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407938            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 110.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407938            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC            520500                                110.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409718            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 110.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409718            DAVIS  FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                110.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409718            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                110.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409718            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 110.00   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 520500                            - 25,490.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I 2409720            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,382.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409720            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,382.50                       U 

11/30 /2023 INEI I2409720            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,382.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409720            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,382.5 0   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409722            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,330.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409722            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,330.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409722            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,330.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409722            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,3 30.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3,762.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3,762.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,762.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,762.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409724            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                437.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409724            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520 500                                                   - 437.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409724            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                437.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409724            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 437.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409725            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                262.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409725            DAVIS F RAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 262.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409725            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 262.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409725            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                262.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409726            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                225.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I24 09726            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 225.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409726            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                225.00                       U 

11/30/2 023 INEI I2409726            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 225.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409732            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                875.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409732            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 875.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409732            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 875.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409732            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                875.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409734            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                647 .50                       U  
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11/30/2023 INEI I2409734            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                647.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409734            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 647.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409734            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 647.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409736            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                700.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409736            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                700.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409736            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 700.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409736            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 700.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409738            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 472.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409738            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                472.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409738            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 472.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409738            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                472.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409740            DAVIS FRAWLEY LL C           520500                                                 - 1,505.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409740            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,505.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409740            DAVI S FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,505.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409740            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,505.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409742            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,890.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409742            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,890.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409742            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,890.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409742            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,890.00   U  

11/3 0/2023 INEI I2409744            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                752.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409744            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 752. 50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409744            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                752.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409744            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 752.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409746            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409746            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 665.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409746            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409746            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 665.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409747            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,572.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409747            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,572.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409747            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,572.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409747            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           52 0500                                                 - 2,572.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409749            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,172.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409749            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,172.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409749            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,172.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409749            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,172.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409751            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,032.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409751            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,032.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409751            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,032.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2 409751            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,032.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409752            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                630.00                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 424  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101300          County Attorney  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409752            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 630.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409752            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                630.00                       U 

11/30/2023 IN EI I2409752            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 630.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409753            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 185.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409753            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                185.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409753            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 185.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409753            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                185.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 520500                             - 8,519.50                       U 

12/15/2023 CNEC A0534297 I2409717   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 110.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEC A0534297 I2409717   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                110.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409718   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 110.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409718   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    110.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409720   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 1,382.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409720   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,382.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409722   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,330 .00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409722   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 1,330.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409723   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 3,762.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409723   DAVIS FRAWLEY L LC           520500                                                  3,762.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409724   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 437.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409724   DAV IS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    437.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409725   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 262.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2 409725   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    262.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409726   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 225.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI  A0534297 I2409726   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    225.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409732   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 875.00                       U  

12/ 15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409732   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    875.00    U 

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409734   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    647 .50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409734   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 647.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409736   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    700.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409736   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 700.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409738   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    472.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409738   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 472.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409740   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 1,505.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409740   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,505 .00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409742   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,890.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409742   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 1,890.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409744   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5 20500                               - 752.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409744   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    752 .50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409746   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC            520500                                                    665.00   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409746   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 665.00                       U  
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12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409747   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  2,572.50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409747   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 2,572.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409749   DAVIS FRAWLE Y LLC           520500                             - 1,172.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409749   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,172 .50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409751   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             - 1,032.50                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409751   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  1,032 .50   U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297  I2409752   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 630.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409752   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    630 .00   U  

12/15/2023 C NEI A0534297 I2409753   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                               - 185.00                       U  

12/15/2023 CNEI A0534297 I2409753   DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    185 .00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411152            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 - 5,075.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411152            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                              5,075.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411153            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                - 12,823.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411153            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                             12,823.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411154            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                   - 131.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411154            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                131.25                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411155            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                    - 87.50   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411155            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                 87.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411156            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                831.60                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411156            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                   - 831.60   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411157            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 - 3,613.75   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411157            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                              3,613.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411158            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                              3,797.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411158            MALONE THOMPSO N & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 - 3,797.50   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411159            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                831.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411159            MA LONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                   - 831.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411160            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                   - 962.50   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411160            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                962.50                       U  

12/21/2023 CORD P2400465            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 28,153 .60   U  

12/31/2023 INE I I2411467            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,660.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411467            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,660.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411469            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,957.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411469            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,957.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411470            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 612.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411470            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                612.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411472            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411472            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,645.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411475            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 665.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411475            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411477            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 490.00   U  
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12/31/2023 INEI I2411477            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                490.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411478            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411478            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411480            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                525.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411480            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 525.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411482            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                332.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411482            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 332.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411485            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,715.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411485            DAVIS FRAWL EY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,715.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411488            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                490.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411488            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 490.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411491            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 542.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I241149 1            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                542.50                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411492            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,470.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411492            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,470.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411493            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                455.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411493            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 455.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411495            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,172.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411495            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,172.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411497            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                560.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411497            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 560.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411499            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 367.50   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411499            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                367.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411501            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,015.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411501            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,015.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411503            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411503            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,645.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411504            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                735.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411504            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 735.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDG ETARY REIMBURS 520500                             - 8,253.53                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413089            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,657.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413089            D AVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3,657.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413092            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              3,850.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413092            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 3,850.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413094            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                805.00                       U 

01/31/2024 IN EI I2413094            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 805.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413097            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,537.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413097            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,537.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413098            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                175.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413098            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 175.00   U  
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01/31/2024 INEI I2413099            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413099            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413101            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 752.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413101            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                752.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413102            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350. 00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413102            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413103            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 140.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413103            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                140.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413105            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 210.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413105            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                210.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413106            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 315.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413106            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                315.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413108            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,295.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413108            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,295.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413108            DAVIS FRAW LEY LLC           520500                              1,295.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413108            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,295.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413115            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                350.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413115            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I24131 17            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                 75.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413117            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                    - 75.00   U  

01/31/2024  INEI I2413119            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,257.50                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413119            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,257.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413121            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 245.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413121            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                245.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413123            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                140.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413123            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 140.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413126            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 2,170.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413126            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,170.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413127            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                857.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413127            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 857.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413130            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,592.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413130            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,592.50                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413131            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                665.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413131            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                   - 665.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413132            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              2,852.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413132            DAVIS FRAWLE Y LLC           520500                                                 - 2,852.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413135            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,400.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413135            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,400.00   U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 520500                             - 1,610.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Leg al Services                             520500            290,000.00        159,292.49         44,550.10  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           70,500.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             70,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ge neral Tort Liability Insurance           524201             70,500.00         70,500.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101300 County Attorney  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              360,500.00        229 ,792.49           44,550.10  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 429  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organ ization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          542,449.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             11,103.51                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             24,413.23                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             24,413.22                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     510100                             24,413.22                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             24,413.23                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             24,432.68                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           79,001.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             24,413.22                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             18,721.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HGN L F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,095.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 18,721.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,095.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             24,432.67                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             24,413.23                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             24,413.21                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             24,413.22                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             2 4,413.21                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             24,413.22                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510100               21. 00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             24,413.23                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             24,413.22                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            621,471.00        352,927.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 88.25                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 7 0     510200                                 29.18                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200              118.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                 29.18                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                210.12                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 58.71                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 29.18                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F240 0020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 29.18                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200              356.00                                         U  

01/25/20 24 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                 70.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                474.00            544.30              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FI CA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           42,838.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX  F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                768.83                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,706.30                       U 

08/ 10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,713.04                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,708.56                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,706.34                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,707.77                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,708.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1 ,293.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                299.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,293.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 299.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,707.78                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,722.39                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     5 11112                              1,710.83                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,904.24                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 B W 25 0     511112                              1,709.01                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,711.27                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Pa yroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,710.59                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,715.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             42,838.00         24,911.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           98,105.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2,060.81                       U 

07/27/202 3 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,531.09                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              4,547.47                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,536.50                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,531.09                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,534.71                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              4,536.5 0                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,474.73                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                760.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 3,474.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 760.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,534.70                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 4,686.09                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,570.10                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,541.99                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              4,536.51                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,531.09                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,536.50                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,531.09                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              4,544.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             98,105.00         60,918.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           70,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2 401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

12/18/ 2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             70,200.00         40,950.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            2,031.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 34.41                        U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 75.69                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 75.97                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 75.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 75.69                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 75.75                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 75.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 58.05                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 12.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 58.05                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 12.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 75.75                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 76.34                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 75.87                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017             HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 77.16                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 75.69                       U 

12/28/2023 H FEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 75.78                       U  
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FISCAL YEA R 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Fi nance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 75.69                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 75.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              2,031.00          1,097.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            4,150.00                                         U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400611            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400611            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                                                    500 .00   U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2411587            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                                                   - 500.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2411587            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                              2,500.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2411587            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2411587            DIGITAL ASSURANCE CERTIFICA 520300                                  0 .00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - RANDY POSTON          520300                              1,150.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              4,150.00          3,650.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accounting/Auditing Services               520303                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520303           71,5 78.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400624            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 71,577 .80   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400626            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 - 6,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400626            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                              6,500.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402866            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP    520303                              8,500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402866            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 - 8,500.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404827            THE BRITTINGH AM GROUP LLP   520303                              7,500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404827            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405922            T HE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                              9,500.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405922            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 - 9,500.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409108            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                - 11,500.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409108            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                             11,500.00                       U 

01/17/2024 IN EI I2411924            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                             28,077.80                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2411924            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                - 28,077.80   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Accounting/Auditing Services               520303             71,578.00         71,577.80              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702          117,436.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400625            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 93,697.89   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                              8,844.65                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 8,844.65   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 433  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         B UDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 8,844.65   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                  8,844.65   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400073            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  8,844 .65   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702            117,436.00          8,84 4.65         93,697.89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710           50,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2405485            CLEAR GOV INC.              520710                                                - 47,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405485            CLEAR GOV INC.              520710                             47,400.00                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401755            CLEAR GOV INC.              520710                                                 47,400 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710             50,000.00         47,400.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 0800            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401249            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 520800                                                  3,249 .18   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401250            PINE PRESS OF LEXI NGTON INC 520800                                                  3,249.18   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406172            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 520800                                                 - 3,457.93   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406172            PINE P RESS OF LEXINGTON INC 520800                              3,457.93                       U  

10/09/2023 CORD P2401250            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 520800                                                    208 .75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside P rinting                           520800              7,000.00          3,457.93          3,249.18  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            3,350.00                                         U  

07/03/2023 CORD P2400777            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     68 .37   U  

07/03/2023  PORD P2400777            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    138.88   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400039            FINANCE                     521000                                244.05                       U 

07/05/2023 PORD P2400782            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                    310 .30   U  

07/10/2023 PORD P2400739            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     21.49   U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400177            FINANCE                     521000                                 67.81                       U 

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400178            FINANCE                     521000                                  4.31                        U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402138            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 21.49   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402138            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 21.49                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402674            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 207.25   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402674            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                207.25                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403068            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                   - 310.30   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403068            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                310.30                       U  

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400401            FINANCE                     521000                                534.97                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400402            FINANCE                     521000                                  4.31                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 97.02                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400659            FINANCE                     521000                                 26.85                       U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401338            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    207 .25   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2406239            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 207.25   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2406239            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                207.25                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400985            FINANCE                     521000                                 43.10                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401102            FINANCE                     521000                                173.95                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401288            FIN ANCE                     521000                                 95.87                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401290            FINANCE                     521000                                  0.35                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401301            FINANCE                     521000                                 17.15                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401330            FINANCE                     521000                                 34.60                       U 

10/05/2023 ISSU  U2401534            FINANCE                     521000                                 85.14                       U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401894            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                    310 .30   U  

10/ 12/2023 PORD P2401808            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     20.45    U 

10/16/2023 ISSU U2401670            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                 17.25                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407657            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 20.45   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407657            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 20.45                       U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401891            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    207 .25   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407596            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                310.30                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407596            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                   - 310.30   U  

10/24/2023 PORD P2401958            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      9.88   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407818            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 207.25   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407818            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                207.25                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407645            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 9.88   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407645            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          5 21000                                  9.88                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401919            FINANCE                     521000                                 43.37                       U 

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402133            FINANCE                     521000                                 18.49                       U  

11/17/2023 PORD P2402185            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    207 .25   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410211            ACADE MIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 207.25   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410211            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                207.25                       U 

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402316            FINANCE                     521000                                 93.84                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402423            FINANCE                     521000                                  7.57                       U 

12/14/2023 ISSU U 2402586            FINANCE                     521000                                  2.16                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402587            FINANCE                     521000                                 25.70                       U 

12/19 /2023 ISSU U2402641            FINANCE                     521000                                 40.82                       U 

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402721            FINANCE                     521000                                 91.05                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403174            FINANCE                     521000                                 54.82                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 42.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              3,350.00          3,368.29              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           AC TIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            2,500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                158.68                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401289            FINANCE                     521100                                129.61                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 67.71                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                128.76                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                128.76                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 128.76                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 141.14                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                141.14                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                141.14                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402588            FINANCE                     521100                                 45.64                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 83.62                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 75.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              2,500.00            830.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            3,500.00                                         U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                     77 .04   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    200.63   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    211 .86   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2 401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                     90.95   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                     12 .84   U  

10/25/ 2023 PORD P2401976            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                     16.05   U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                 16.05                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    - 16.05   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    - 12.84   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                 68.62                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    - 77.04   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                 12.84                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                 77.04                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                200.63                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                    - 90.95   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                211.86                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      5212 00                                                   - 200.63   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409194            NATIONAL PRINT + PROMO      521200                                                   - 211.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              3,500.00            587.04              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              592.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                518.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                592.00            518.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,305.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,381.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability  Insurance           524201              1,305.00          1,381.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              482.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 57.00                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR24060 9            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                425.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                482.00            482.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,650.00                                         U  

07/ 01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,650 .00            961.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,300.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400607            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,299 .84   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403910            VERIZON WIRELESS            52502 1                                 97.56                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403910            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405146            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405146            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406279            VERIZON W IRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.72   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406279            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.72                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       T YPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407875            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407875            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410267            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525021                                 97.82                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410267            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411933            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411933            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413083             VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.86   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413083            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,300.00            684.16            615.68  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,161.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,161.00            752.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            4,800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 488.86                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                466.19                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                545.29                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                450.09                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POS TAGE              525100                                375.33                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                452.37                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                846.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              4,800.00          3,624.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C onference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            8,290.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE2 0 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                253.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                253.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                253.58                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVI TY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                250.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J 2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                450.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                 78.40                       U  

09/19 /2023 INNI EX28399             WEEKS, WANDA                525210                                101.81                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI TR28396             POSTON, RANDY               525210                                 89.50                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI TR28042             DUBOSE, ADAM                525210                                808.54                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI TR28395             VELDMAN, STACY              525210                                818.36                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI EX28042             DUBOSE, ADAM                525210                                 61.41                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI EX28395             VELDMAN, STACY              525210                                 46.35                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                 60.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                 60.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                552.51                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI EX28397             WEEKS, WANDA                525210                                 45.85                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                250.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525 210                                 25.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              8,290.00          4,459.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400608            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    687.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400609            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400610            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402007            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 687.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I240200 7            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                687.00                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2401882            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2401882            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,200.00          1,187.00            100 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U 

09/29/2023 INNI EX28400             WEEKS, WANDA                525240                                 45.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00             45.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           15,000.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.30                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 14.18                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/          BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,351.38                        U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 22.18                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.22                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,475.86                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.10                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 30.94                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CA ROL 525300                              1,470.94                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 23.51                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXI NGTON           525300                                  6.62                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,387.88                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.50                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153             TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,336.98                       U 

11/21/2023 I NNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 22.91                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.34                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,613.16                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.91                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.37                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,619.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             15, 000.00         10,523.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

11/08/2023 REQP R2400660            JO LYNN HINZ                540000                                                  1,016 .49   U  

11/09/2023 RQCL *2400693            Close Req R2400660          54 0000                                                 - 1,016.49   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Renovations                         5AN008                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN008            1,188.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Renovations                         5AN008              1,188.00              0.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101400          Finance  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (16) Lateral File Cabinets & Acc.          5AN487                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/13/2023 BD02 J2401706            ABT 24 - 105                  5 AN487            7,670.00                                         U  

11/20/2023 REQP R2400680            JO LYNN HINZ                5AN487                                                  6,894 .72   U  

11/20/2023 POLQ P2402193            COLUMBIA OFFICE F URNITURE   5AN487                                                 - 6,894.72   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402193            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   5AN487                                                  6,894 .72   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AN487                                918.91                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412395            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   5AN487                              3,878.28                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412395            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   5AN487                                                 - 3,878.28   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412396            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   5AN487                              3,016.44                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I 2412396            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   5AN487                                                 - 3,016.44   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (16) Lateral File Cabinets & Acc.          5AN487              7,670.00          7,813.63              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) B&W Network Printers (F1) - Repl        5AP008                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP008            2,872.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) B&W Network Printers (F1) - Repl        5AP008              2,872.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              835,119.00        481,348.77                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              307,624.00        172,149.49           97,662.75  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100           69,679.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,339.98                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400 007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

10/05/202 3 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,939.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              2,939.5 3                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              2,939.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              2,939.53                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              2,939.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             69,679.00         42,493.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            5,330.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                101.98                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023  BW 15 0     511112                                223.82                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                223.83                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                223.82                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                223.83                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                223.81                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                223.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX  F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                223.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 223.83                       U  

10/ 19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                223.83                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                223.82                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                223.82                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                228.70                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                223.83                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                223.82                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                223.52                       U 
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01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                223.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              5,330.00          3,239.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           12,932.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                248.70                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                545.58                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                545.58                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                545.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 545.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 559.97                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016             HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                545.58                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

12/14/2023 H FEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                545.58                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                545.58                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                545.58                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                545.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             12,932.00          7,326.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120            7,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  51 1120                                650.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120              7,800.00          4,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cos t         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              216.00                                         U  
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07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  4.15                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  9.11                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 18 0     511130                                  9.11                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            H R Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                  9.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 9.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

11/02/2023 HF EX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                  9.11                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  9.27                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  9.11                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                  9.11                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  9.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                216.00            131.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999            8,794.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999              8,794.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              600.00                                         U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401332            FINANCE                     521000                                  7.70                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401917            FINANCE -  GRANTS             521000                                 43.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                600.00             51.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              200.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 52.79                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POL LOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 26.61                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 19.05                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 19.05                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 19.05                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI  I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 23.98                       U  
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11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.98                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.98                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 62.73                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2 414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 11.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                200.00            196.48              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201               35.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                 40.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                 35.00             40.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               10.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                  6.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 10.00              6.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              241.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   5250 00                                 20.08                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                241.00            140.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592             DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

10/27/2023 I NNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      E- mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             75.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            1,265.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525210                                253.58                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI TR28044             HARMON, JENNIFER            525210                                818.36                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 525210                               - 141.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              1,265.00            930.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              355.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400608            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    229.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400610            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    125 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402007            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                229.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402007            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 229.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2401882            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 125.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2401882            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                125.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                355.00            354.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2990 Finance / Grants Adminis tra  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              104,751.00         57,741.85                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                2,935.00          1,794.03                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,125.86                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                               2,253.83                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,710.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     519120                                339.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,710.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 339.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24000 15            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              2,253.83                       U 

12/14/2023  HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,218.59                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,218.59                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,213.18                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,213.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         30,273.87              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                     0.00         30,273.87                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101400 Finance  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              939,870.00        569,364.49                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              310,559.00        173,943.52           97,662.75  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          302,147.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,163.51                        U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             13,566.80                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             13,566.81                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             13,566.80                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             13,566.80                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             13,566.81                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           43,191.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             13,566.79                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                               - 149.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,396.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,369.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,396.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,369.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                                - 92.87                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014             HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,566.80                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             13,566.80                       U 

11/02/2023 H GNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                                - 92.87                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                                - 56.60                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             13,566.81                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             12,501.85                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             11,368.79                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             11,525.32                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             11,525.31                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             11,525.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            345,338.00        186,319.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           23,309.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                429.46                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                953.84                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     51 1112                                953.82                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                953.83                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW  18 0     511112                                953.81                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                953.84                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                               - 133.17                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,075.57                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                437.87                       U  
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10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                104.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 437.87                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 104.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F240 0014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,088.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 141.33                       U  

11/02/20 23 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,088.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                               - 141.34                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,093.49                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                               - 143.96                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                983.16                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                796. 71                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                808.69                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                808.64                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                808.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             23,309.00         13,189.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           52,534.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,143.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,518.00                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,518.00                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     511113                              2,518.00                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,518.00                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,518.00                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,837.81                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                               - 347.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,187.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                254.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,187.19                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 254.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 368.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,868.93                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,532.40                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                               - 368.16                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,868.93                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                               - 374.49                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,881.99                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,273.22                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,110.06                       U  
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12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,139.10                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,139.10                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,139.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  51 1113             52,534.00         32,001.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           54,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER P ORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J24019 84            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             54,600.00         31,850.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            2,674.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 51.41                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                112.77                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                112.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                112.77                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                112.77                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                112.77                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                118.11                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 - 5.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 90.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  4.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 90.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 4.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 6.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                118.64                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 - 6.15                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                118.64                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                118.85                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 - 6.25                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                111.79                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                105.96                       U 
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12/28/2023 HFEX F2 400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                106.45                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                106.45                       U 

01/25/ 2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                106.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              2,674.00          1,602.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           35,502.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400457            ION WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC   520702                                                 25,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400461            EVISIONS                    520702                                                  7,470.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400461            EVISIONS                    520702                                                  1,892 .00   U  

08/15/2023 BD02 J2400672            ABT 24 - 032                  520702            1,450.00                                         U 

09/01/2023 CORD P2400461            EVISIONS                    520702                                                    375 .00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403729            EVISIONS                    520702                              1,892.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403729            EVISIONS                    520702                              7,845.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403729            EVISIONS                    520702                                                 - 1,892.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403729            EVISIONS                    520702                                                 - 7,845.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410767            ION WAVE TECHNOLOGIES IN C   520702                             27,585.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410767            ION WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC   520702                                                - 27,585.00   U  

12/14/2023 BD02 J2402006            ABT 24 - 151                  520702              370.00                                         U  

12/21/2023 CORD P2400457            ION WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC   520702                                                  2,085 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Curre ncy & Support               520702             37,322.00         37,322.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710              205.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                205.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,200.00                                         U  

07/13/20 23 ISSU U2400188            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  7.30                       U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400857            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      8 .37   U 

07/14/2023 PORD P2400857            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      4 .10   U  

07/22/2023 INEI I2403436            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 8.37   U  

07/22/2023 INEI I2403436            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  8.37                       U 

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400393            ADMIN/ PROCUREMENT          521000                                 69. 13                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 14.22                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 21.75                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400535            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                 57.71                       U 
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08/16/2023 INEI I2403437            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 4.10   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403437            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  8.20                       U 

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400856            PROCUREMENT -  PRINT SHOP    521000                                 25.86                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400857            PROCUREMENT -  PRINT SHOP    521000                                  4.20                       U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401438            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4.12   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401438            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      9 .10   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 17.92                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404959            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 9.10   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404959            SMITH RUBBER  STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 4.12   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404959            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  3.85                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2404959            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  9.10                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401310            PROCURMENT                  521000                                240.86                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSC U2401354             PROCUREMENT                 521000                               - 216.74                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401377            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  9.95                       U 

11/02/2023 I SSU U2401915            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                 93.67                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402490            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  2.18                       U 

12/11/2023 PORD P2402343            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     29 .05   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2412730            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.47   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2412730            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.47                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 18.67                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402877            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  8.79                       U 

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402911            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  8.76                       U  

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403042            PROCUREMENT                 521000                                  0.01                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 54.42                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,200.00            514.65            - 17.42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            2,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400462            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 52 1100                                                  1,368.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401143            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401143            POLLOCK OFFICE MAC HINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400047            PROCUREMENT                 521100                                 96.17                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403091            POLLOC K OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                143.54                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403091            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 143.54   U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400534            PROCUREMENT                 521100                                  4.81                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400536            PROCUREMENT                 521100                                 91.36                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2 405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                478.74                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404358            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U 

09/01/ 2023 INEI I2404358            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 452  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401236            PROCUREMENT                 521100                                103.11                       U 

09/30/20 23 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                126.92                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405820            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405820            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                147.61                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                147.61                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407939            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121. 98                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407939            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407939            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407939            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U 

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407939   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 121.98                       U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407939   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    121 .98   U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 147.61                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 163.39                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 521100                                163.39                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                163.39                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409681            POLLOCK OF FICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409681            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 63.57                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411176            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.98                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I24111 76            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 121.98   U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                127.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              2,500.00          2,278.88            492.58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            1,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 31.01                       U 

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400533            PROCUREMENT                 521200                                 69.13                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 47.05                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402878            PROCUREMENT                 521200                                 91.68                       U 

01/19/2024 PORD P2402553            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                      9.35   U  

01/19/2024 PORD P2402553            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                     26 .75   U  

01/19/2024 PORD P2402553            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                     16.59   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                 16.59                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                    - 16.59   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                    - 26.75   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                  5.75                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                     - 9.35   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413435            SMITH RUBBER STA MPS & SEALS 521200                                 26.75                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Or ganization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DO CUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              1,200.00            287.96              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              154.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISC AL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                275.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                154.00            275.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,351.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,201.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,351.00          1,201.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,700.00                                         U  

07/01/ 2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                14 0.56                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                140.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,700.00             983.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1, 910.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400458            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,836 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403925            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                146.34                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403925            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 146.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405163            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 146.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405163            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                146.34                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406296            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525021                                146.58                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406296            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 146.58   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407891            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 146.73   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407891            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                146.73                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410300             VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                136.16                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410300            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 136.16   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 138.80   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                138.80                       U 

01/23/2024 INE I I2413096            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 114.85   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413096            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                114.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,910.00            975.80            860.2 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              903.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 7 5.25                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                903.00            526.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    5251 00                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            1,400.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                342.43                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                114.62                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTA GE              525100                                 59.44                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 45.50                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 33.98                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 27.27                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354             JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 27.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              1,400.00            650.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            5,895.00                                         U  

08/1 5/2023 BD02 J2400672            ABT 24 - 032                  525210           - 1,450.00                                         U  

08/24/2023 BD02 J2400723            ABT 24 - 043                  525210             - 342.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                               - 132.00                       U  

12/14/2023 BD02 J2402006            ABT 24 - 151                  525210             - 370.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                356.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                445.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                132.00                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,733.00            801.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              765.00                                         U 

09/11/2023 BD02 J2400802            ABT 24 - 056                  525230             - 172.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                593.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              150.00                                         U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2411218            SHARPE, SHANNON             525240                                 26.80                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411696            SHARPE, SHANNON             525240                                 27.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                150.00             54.27              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursemen t                   525250                150.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            7,200.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.15                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048             TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.09                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

07/24/2023 I NNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                675.69                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.09                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.11                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                737.93                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.05                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 15.47                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                735.47                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.75                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.31                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                693.94                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.25                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization  Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOC UMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.68                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                668.49                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTO N           525300                                 11.45                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.67                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                806.58                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.46                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.68                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                809.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300              7,200.00          5,261.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                400.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Electronic Signature Software          5AM008                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM008            1,289.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Electronic Signature Software          5AM008              1,289.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (7) Monitors -  (MI13)                      5AP009                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP009            4,340.00                                         U  

08/24/2023 BD02 J2400723            ABT 24 - 043                  5AP009              342.00                                          U 

09/11/2023 BD02 J2400802            ABT 24 - 056                  5AP009              172.00                                         U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401608            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP009                                                  4,853.52   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406202            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP009                                                 - 4,853.52   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406202            DELL MARKETING LP           5A P009                              4,853.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (7) Monitors -  (MI13)                      5AP009              4,854.00          4,853.52              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              478,455.00        264,962.95                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               68,214.00         55,986.82            1,335.36  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101410          Procurement Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee In surance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                780.85                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,561.73                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,561.73                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,561.73                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,561.73                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,561.73                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     5 19120                               - 223.43                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,785.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     519120                                828.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 828.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,792.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 230.30                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                               - 230.30                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,792.03                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F 2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,792.03                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                               - 230.30                       U  

12/14 /2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,317.31                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,317.31                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,317.31                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,317.31                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         20,105.66              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         20,105.66                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101410 Procurement Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              478,455.00        285,068.61                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               68,214.00         55,986.82            1,335.36  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          229,387.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              4,629.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             10,290.01                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             10,290.01                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             10,290.01                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             10,290.00                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             10,290.01                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           32,493.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             10,290.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,470.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,424.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 7,470.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,424.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014             HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             10,290.00                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              9,908.67                       U 

11/16/2023 H GNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              8,855.75                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             10,148.54                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             10,148.53                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             10,148.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             10,148.54                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             10,148.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            261,880.00        146,166.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           17,571.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                328.61                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                736.22                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                736.17                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                736.19                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     51 1112                                736.19                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                736.20                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW  20 0     511112                                736.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                533.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                103.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 533.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 103.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                736.18                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2 400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                717.26                       U  
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11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                636.73                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                799.27                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                730.38                       U 

12/28/2023 HFE X F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                730.37                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                727.17                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                727.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             17,571.00         10,550.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           39,267.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                859.17                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,90 9.83                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,909.83                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,909.83                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,909.82                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,909.83                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,909.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5111 13                              1,386.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                264.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     511113                             - 1,386.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 264.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,909.83                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,847.17                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,839.05                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,643.63                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F240 0017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,883.57                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,883.57                       U 

12/28/20 23 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,883.57                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,883.56                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,883.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             39,267.00         25,281.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           46,800.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U  
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11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             46,800.00         27,300.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            5,717.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 84.38                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                187.12                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                187.12                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     511130                                187.12                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                187.12                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                187.12                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                187.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 70.51                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 73.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 70.51                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 73.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                187.12                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                185.93                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                182.67                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                258.16                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                249.77                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                249.77                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                249.77                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                249.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              5,717.00          3,020.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100              642.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2401028            ABT 24 - 069                  5201 00            1,747.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400107            JO LYNN HINZ                520100                                                  1,746 .24   U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400670            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHI NE CO I 520100                                                   - 642.00   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400670            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520100                                                    642 .00   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400102            JO LYNN HINZ                520100                                                    642.00   U  

09/15/2023 POLQ P2401573            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 520100                                                 - 1,746.24   U  

09/15/2023 PORD P2401573            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 520100                                                  1,746.24   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407378            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 520100                              1,746.24                       U 
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10/10/2023 INEI I2407378            MAJO R BUSINESS MACHINES INC 520100                                                 - 1,746.24   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100              2,389.00          1,746.24            642 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contrac ted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           12,686.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 1807            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                 12,686.00   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2405816            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                              1,601.13                       U 

07/20/20 23 INEI I2405816            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                 - 1,601.13   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400421            JO LYNN HINZ                520200                                                 12,686 .00   U 

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401504            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                - 12,686.00   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401504            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                 12,686.00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2409293            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                              1,694.97                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2409293            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                 - 1,694.97   U  

10/12/2023 POCL *2400664            Close PO P2401504           520200                                                - 12,686.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2406701            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                916.03                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2406701            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                   - 916.03   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409291            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                   - 612.19   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409291            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                612.19                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2410722            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                  - 2,471.79   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410722            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                              2,471.79                       U 

01/20/2024 INEI I2411984            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 520200                                239.75                       U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2411984            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 520200                                                   - 239.75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             12,686.00          7,535.86          5,150.14  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             520233              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                150.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Offic e Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              300.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2 400046            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 25.75                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400340            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 10.92                       U 

10/11/ 2023 ISSU U2401590            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  1.25                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401641            BUILDING SERVICES           521000                                  9.31                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401799            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  0.16                       U 

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401877            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 22.71                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402645            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 32.64                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 462 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXI NGTON 

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402822            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 20.41                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402900            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  2.27                       U 

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402951            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  1.82                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402969            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                 12.85                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402982            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  1.64                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402983            CENTRAL STORES              521000                                  0.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                30 0.00            142.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Print Shop Supplies                        521001                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521001            4,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           521001                                194.62                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           5210 01                                 86.55                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           521001                                215.02                       U  

09/12/2023 REQP R2400437            JOLYNN HINZ                 521001                                                    147.92   U  

09/13/2023 POLQ P2401556            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 147.92   U  

09/13/2023 PORD P2401556            MAJOR BU SINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                    147.92   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2407159            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                148.90                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2407159            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 147.92   U  

10/16/2023 REQP R2400548            JOLYNN HINZ                 521001                                                    152 .17   U  

10/18/2023 POLQ P240 1868            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 152.17   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401868            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                    152 .17   U  

10/26/20 23 REQP R2400590            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             521001                                                    618.69   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408260            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                151.20                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408260            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 152.17   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2401991            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 618.69   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401991            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                    618 .69   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408386            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                                   - 618.69   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408386            MAJOR BUSINESS MACHINES INC 521001                                618.69                       U 

11/07/2023 REQP R2400648            JOLYNN HINZ                 521001                                                     35.00   U  

11/07/2023 POLQ P2402096            C P TEK1 INC                521001                                                    - 35.00   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402096            C P TEK1 INC                521001                                                     35.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407627            C P TEK1 INC                521001                                 35.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2407627            C P TEK1 INC                521001                                                     - 35.00   U  

01/24/2024 REQP R2400826            JOLYNN HINZ                 521001                                                    144 .17   U  

01/24/2024 POLQ P2402580            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521001                                                   - 144.17   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402580            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521001                                                    144 .17   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414179            ACADEMIC S UPPLIER           521001                                                   - 144.17   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414179            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521001                                144.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Print Shop Su pplies                        521001              4,000.00          1,594.15              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             521100              300.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 18.18                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 75.47                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 39.65                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I24076 49            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 39.65                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 39.65                       U  

11/30/2023  ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 25.16                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 25.16                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 25.16                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  6.25                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5.93                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                300.00            170. 64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            3,500.00                                         U 

07/17/2023 ISSU U2400241            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 20.11                       U 

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400510            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 30.62                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           521200                                 61.97                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401137            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 47.74                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401173            CENTRAL STORE               521200                                 39.70                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401207            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  4.70                       U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401248            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 15.31                       U 

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401252            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 12.01                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           521200                                - 42.72                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCar d- JOLYNN HINZ           521200                                 69.01                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401702            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  3.64                       U 

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401725            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 27.42                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402043            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 48.91                       U 

11/13/2023 ISSC U2402087            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                - 48.91                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402126            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 34.07                       U 

11/2 2/2023 ISSU U2402241            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  5.12                       U 

11/27/2023 REQP R2400687            JO LYNN HINZ                521200                                                    506 . 55   U  

11/27/2023 REQP R2400687            JO LYNN HINZ                521200                                                    497 .55   U  

11/27/2023 POLQ P2402230            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                   - 506.55   U  

11/27/2023 POLQ P2402230            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                   - 497.55   U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402230            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                    497.55   U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402230            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                    506.55   U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402331            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  3.09                       U  
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12/08/2023 ISSU U2402493            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  5.72                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411050            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                   - 506.55   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411050            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                                   - 497.55   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411050            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                506.55                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411050            LUSTRE - CAL NAMEPLATE CORP   521200                                497.55                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402823            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                  8.16                       U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402866            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 28.01                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403180            CENTRAL STORES              521200                                 15.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              3,500.00          1,393.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenanc e             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000              250.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 18.19                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401999            CENTRAL STORES JUSTIN       522000                                  2.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                250.00             20.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100              125.00                                         U  

09/08/2023 BD02 J2400801            ABT 24 - 055                  522100            1,260.00                                         U  

09/28/2023  BD02 J2401059            ABT 24 - 074                  522100              620.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401574            PA 24 - 23                    522100                              1,878.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100              2,005.00          1,878.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              250.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         522200                              2,309.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                250.00          2,309.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    200.00   U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401021            FLEET -  CENTRAL STORES-  3490 522300                                  9.90                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                              1,297.15                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401574            PA 24 - 23                    522300                             - 1,878.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           5223 00                                  3.53                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                578.13                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                578.13                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI CR240463            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                               - 578.13                       U  

12/05/2023 REQP R2400724            JO LYNN HINZ                522300                                                    441 .78   U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402434            FLEET -  CENTRAL STORE-  28347 522300                                  2.05                       U  

12/06/2023 POLQ P2402291            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 441.78   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402291            FRAS IER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    441.78   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410466            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                449.78                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410466            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 449.78   U  

12/07/2023 CORD P2402291            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                      8 .00   U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402486            FLEET -  CENTRAL STORES-  2834 522300                                  2.21                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                141.35                       U  

01/3 0/2024 ISSU U2403185            FLEET CENTRAL STORES        522300                                  7.48                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSC U2403193            FLEET -  CENTRAL STORES       522300                                 - 7.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              1,500.00            622.29            200 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200           23,600.00                                         U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                   - 192.60   U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                 - 1,027.20   U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                - 15,382.32   U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 6,997.80   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                    192.60   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                  1,027 .20   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   6,997.80   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 15,382 .32   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400105            JO LYNN HINZ                523200                                                  1,027.20   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400105            JO LYNN HINZ                523200                                                    192 .60   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400106            JO LYNN HI NZ                523200                                                 15,382.32   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400106            JO LYNN HINZ                523200                                                  6,997 .80   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2405815            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,865.01   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2405815            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,865.01                       U 

08/20/2023 INEI I24058 17            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,865.01                       U  

08/20/2023 INEI I2405817            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                370.99                       U 

08/20/2023  INEI I2405817            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 370.99   U  

08/20/2023 INEI I2405817            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,865.01   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,281.86   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                583.15                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 583.15   U  
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09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,281.86                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,281.86   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,281.86                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                583.15                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 583.15   U  

10/10/2023 CORD P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                      0 .00   U  

10/10/2023 CORD P2400656            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                      0.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2406699            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,865.01                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2406699            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,865.01   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT INC                523200                                480.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT INC                5232 00                                180.00                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                   - 513.60   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                   - 480.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT INC                523200                                513.60                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409359            QUADIENT  INC                523200                                                   - 180.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409290            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,397.46   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409290            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,397.46                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409290            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 467.55   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I240 9290            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                467.55                       U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                    - 67.20   U  

11/28/20 23 CORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                    - 12.60   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                    480 .00   U 

11/28/2023 CORD P2400655            QUADIENT INC                523200                                                   - 446.40   U  

12/07/2023 ICEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                               - 583.15                       U 

12/07/2023 ICEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                  1,281 .86   U  

12/07/2023 ICEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                             - 1,281. 86                       U  

12/07/2023 ICEI I2409292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                    583 .15   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410720            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                583.15                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410720            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 583.15   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410720            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,281.86   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410720            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                              1,281.86                       U 

01/20/2024 INEI I2411981            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                               1,281.86                       U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2411981            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                   - 583.15   U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2411981            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 523200                                583.15                       U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2411981            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 523200                                                 - 1,281.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200             23,600.00         14,599.66          8,954.06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             524000              831.00                                         U  
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08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,434.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                831.00          1,434.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             524100            2,460.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,845.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehic le Insurance                          524100              2,460.00          1,845.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/06/2023 INNI CR 240571            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                234.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00            234.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,159.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,131.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,159.00          1,131.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               65.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 38.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 65.00             38.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              926.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 78.38                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.11                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.11                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   5250 00                                 77.11                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.11                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.11                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                926.00            541.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              611.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    611 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRAC KIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    611.00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 611.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I240 3544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

09/01/20 23 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54. 42                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                 611.00            386.09            230.06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021              630.00                                         U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400668            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 630.00   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2400668            VERIZON WIRELE SS            525021                                                    630.00   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400104            JO LYNN HINZ                525021                                                    630 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403895            VE RIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405138            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405138            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

09/23/2023 INE I I2406271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.86                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407869            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407869            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410249            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410249            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411929            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411929            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413079            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.93   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413079            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.93                       U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                630.00            342.08            287 .92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              645.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                645.00            376.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              100.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 11.32                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.98                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J240 2033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                100.00             21.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage Permits                            525101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525101              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage Permits                            525101                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              100.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 41.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                100.00             41.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Central Warehouse/Bldg Maint        525357                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525357           11,00 0.00                                         U  
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07/12/2023 INNI I2401586            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                807.24                       U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2401442            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 55.17                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403238            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                950.48                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403337            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 52.92                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405078            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                903.75                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405316            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                  47.05                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406603            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 47.92                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406438            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                728.24                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2408719            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 53.83                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408536            MID CAROLI NA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                804.87                       U  

12/09/2023 INNI I2411284            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 73.49                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410669            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                957.18                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411868            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                              1,372.58                       U 

01/13/2024 INNI I24126 91            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 47.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Central Warehouse/Bldg Maint        525357             11,000.00          6,902.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            5,130.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                367.14                       U 

07/31/2023 JE15 J2401010            PA 24 - 08                    525400                                 84.58                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                238.03                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                343.64                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 46.15                       U 

10/25/2023 REQP R2400604            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             525400                                                    108.22   U  

10/30/2023 POLQ P2401997            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525400                                                   - 108.22   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2401997            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525400                                                    108.22   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408415            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525400                                108.22                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408415            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525400                                                   - 108.22   U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 48.51                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                294.30                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                201.44                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FU EL USAGE    525400                                178.61                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 19.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              5,130.00          1,929.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            1,000.00                                         U  

07/03/2023 POLQ P2400672            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 149.80   U  
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07/03/2023 PORD P2400672            TYLE R BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    149.80   U  

07/03/2023 PORD P2401234            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    110 .00   U  

07/03/2023 REQP R2400101            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    149.80   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2402285            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                107.99                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2402285            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 149.80   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     63 .13   U  

07/2 5/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     16.05   U 

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     40 . 66   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     40 .66   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     68.48   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     51 .36   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     32.10   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     18 .19   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    105.93   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     35 .31   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     35.31   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     35 .31   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                52 5600                                                     37.45   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     13 .91   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     55.64   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     13 .91   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYN N HINZ                525600                                                     13.91   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     55 .64   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     55.64   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     16 .05   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2 400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     16.05   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400263            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     16 .05   U  

07/25/ 2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 68.48   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 40.66    U 

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         5256 00                                                    - 35.31   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 35.31   U  
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07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 35.31   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 37.45   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 105.93   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 18.19   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 32.10   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAM OND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 51.36   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 63.13   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 40.66   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     16 .05   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     16.05   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     55 .64   U  

07/2 5/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     55.64   U 

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     40 . 66   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     55 .64   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     13.91   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     13 .91   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     37.45   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     35 .31   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     35.31   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     13 .91   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     35.31   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    105 .93   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         52 5600                                                     18.19   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     16 .05   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LL C         525600                                                     32.10   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     51 .36   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMON D GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     68.48   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     63 .13   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     40.66   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401026            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     16 .05   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2 403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 40.66                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

08/03/ 2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 40.66                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 40.66    U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 63.13                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 51.36                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 63.13   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 6 8.48                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 68.48   U  
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08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 51.36   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 32.10                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 32.10   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 16.05                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 18.19                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 18.19   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                105.93                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 105.93   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 35.31   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 35.31                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 35.31   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAM OND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 35.31                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 35.31                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 35.31   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 37.45                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 37.45   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 13.91                       U 

08/0 3/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 13.91                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 13.91                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 55.64                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 13.91   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 55.64                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 55.64                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         52 5600                                 16.05                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LL C         525600                                 16.05                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMON D GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 16.05                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403290            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 40.66   U  

11/29/2023 POCL *2400705            Close PO P2401234           525600                                                   - 110.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              1,000.00            944.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating Inventory Clearing             528200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528200            5,000.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicati ng Inventory Clearing             528200              5,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Parts/Oil Inventory Clearing               528201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528201            5,000.00                                         U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400569            FLEET -  MULTIPLE             528201                                325.52                       U  

08/09/2023  ISSU U2400622            FLEET MATT                  528201                                325.53                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400719            FLEET                       528201                              1,353.55                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401064            AUGUST 23 PT&O INVENTORY TR 528201                             - 2,004.60                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401044            FLEET SERVICES              528201                                299.59                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401364            SEPT 23 PT&O INVENTORY TRAN 528201                               - 299.59                       U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401741            FLEET -  FIRE-  41306          528201                                410.62                        U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401735            OCTOBER 23 PT&O INVENTORY T 528201                               - 410.62                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403134            FLEET -  FLEET                528201                                299.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Parts/Oil Inventory Clearing               528201              5,000.00            299.59              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Agency Inventory Clearing          528202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528202            5,000.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400122            B&L PD                      528202                                 55.68                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400123            B&L PD                      528202                                 96.17                       U 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400126            WEST COLUMBIA FIRE          528202                                180.79                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400143            TOWN OF B - L                 528202                                137.35                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400144            TOWN OF B - L                 528202                                 61.10                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400186            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                 19.52                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400189            CITY  OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                 20.33                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400190            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                260.44                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400201            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                239.18                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400202            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                 31.28                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400207            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                 43.01                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSC U2400209            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       528202                               - 260.44                       U  

07/1 3/2023 ISSC U2400210            CITY OF CAYCE               528202                                - 20.33                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSC U2400211            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                               - 239.18                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSC U2400212            CITY OF CAYCE               528202                                - 31.28                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSC U2400213            CITY OF CAYCE               528202                                - 43.01                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400214            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                627.14                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400227            LEX CO REC AND AGING        528202                                 89.72                       U  

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400400            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                730.57                       U 

07/31/2023 ISSC U2400453            WEST COLUMBIA FIRE          528202                               - 167.18                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400454            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                143.64                       U 
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07/31/2023 JE15 J2400474            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - JULY 2 528202                             - 1,974.50                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400588            TOWN OF B - L                 528202                                 39.05                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400589            CITY OF W COLA              528202                                490.11                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400590            CITY OF W COLA              528202                                168.24                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400620            LEX CO REC AND AGING        528202                                108.04                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400623            TOWN OF B - L                 528202                                 62.12                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400697            BATESBURG PD                528202                                 89.38                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400718            REC AND AGING               528202                                111.60                       U 

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400882            BATESBURG PD                528202                                195.25                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401067            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES -  AUGUS 528202                             - 1,263.79                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400986            TO WN OF B- L                 528202                                 14.69                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400991            TOWN OF B - L                 528202                                 84.12                       U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401065            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                497.28                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401174            BATESBURG PD                528202                                162.66                       U 

09/18/2023 ISS U U2401175            BATESBURG PD                528202                                173.47                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401328            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           528202                                113.58                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401334            LCRAC JO SHEALY             528202                                147.04                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401337            LCRAC -  AGING PROGRAM        528202                                400.49                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401366            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - Septem 528202                             - 1,593.33                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401395            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - Septem 528202                              1,593.33                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401396            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES SEPT 2 528202                             - 1,593.33                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401459            BLPD                        528202                                130.55                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401632            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                529.62                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401633            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                 78.75                       U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401740            WEST COLUMBIA PUBLIC WORKS  528202                                435.80                       U 

10/30/2023 ISSU U2401860            TOWN OF BATESSBURG - LEESVILL 528202                                 70.23                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401736            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - OCTOBE 528202                             - 1,244.95                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402203            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                 76.73                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSC U2402204            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                - 18.04                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402205            CITY OF CAYCE PU BLIC BUILDI 528202                                437.03                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSC U2402206            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                - 58.69                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSC U2402207            CITY  OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                               - 437.03                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402208            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                697.52                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402216            BATESBURG PD                528202                                265.31                       U  

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402217            BATESBURG PD                528202                                192.69                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402218            LCRAC                       528202                                148.44                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402258            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA PO 17 528202                                482.58                       U 

11/3 0/2023 JE15 J2401991            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - NOVEMB 528202                             - 1,786.54                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402375            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                414.44                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402378            LCRAC                       528202                                 54.60                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVI TY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402420            TOWN OF BATESSBURG - LEESVILL 528202                                658.58                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402057            A/R OUTSIDE AGENCIES - DECEMB 528202                             - 1,127.62                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402798            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                286.41                       U 

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402848            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       528202                                976.71                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402858            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA PO 17 528202                                345.26                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402859            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       528202                                 62.40                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSC U2402980            CITY OF W.COLA P.W. ORIG 24 528202                                - 36.11                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402981            CITY OF W.COLA PW SEE 24028 528202                                 77.04                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403099            WEST COLA FIRE              528202                                 77.09                       U  

01/26/2024 ISSU U2403140            CITY OF WEST COLA/ PO 17882 528202                                201.75                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403154            BATESBURG PD                528202                                122.84                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403155            CITY OF CAYCE PUBLIC BUILDI 528202                                505.23                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403186            LCRAC                       528202                                 28.78                       U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403187            LCRAC                       528202                                137.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Agency Inventory Clea ring          528202              5,000.00          2,784.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Over the Counter Sales Clearing            528203                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528203            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Over the Counter Sales Clearing            528203              5,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Diesel Fu el Additive Inv.  Clearing        528204                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528204            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      D iesel Fuel Additive Inv.  Clearing        528204              5,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Inventory Clearing Budget Control          528299                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528299          - 25,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Inventory Clearing Budget Control          528299            - 25,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U 

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400086            CS                          540000                                 30.62                       U 

08/01/2023 BD02 J2400676            ABT 24 - 036                  540000               - 3.00                                         U 

08/02/2023 ISSC U2400509            CENTRAL STORES              540000                                - 30.62                       U  

08/02/2023 BD02 J2400656            ABT 24 - 029                  540000              - 25.00                                         U 

12/12/2023 PORD P2402351            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          540000                                                    454 .12   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                472.00               0.00            454.12  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Or dinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mail Vehicle -  Repl                    5AP010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP010           45,000.00                                         U 

11/02/2023 PORD P2402071            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP010                                                  7,642 .86   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402071            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP010                                                 28,396.14   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2408712            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP010                              7,642.86                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2408712            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP010                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2408712            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP010                             28,450.14                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2408712            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP0 10                                                - 28,396.14   U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401760            ABT 24 - 123                  5AP010             - 650.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 BD02 J2402326            ABT 24 - 188                  5AP010             - 375.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 REQP R2400847            JO LYNN HINZ                5AP010                                                     63 .19   U  

01/31/2024 REQP R2400847            JO LYNN HINZ                5AP010                                                     84.26   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mail Vehicle -  Repl                    5AP010             43,975.00         36,093.00            147.45  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Entranc e Doors -  Repl                  5AP011                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP011            5,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401760             ABT 24 - 123                  5AP011              650.00                                         U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402389            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        5AP011                                                  4,633 .10   U  

12/13/2023 P ORD P2402389            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        5AP011                                                  1,000.00   U  

01/23/2024 BD02 J2402326            ABT 24 - 188                  5AP011              375.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Entrance Doors -  Repl                  5AP011              6,025.00              0.00          5,633.10  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Ice Maker -  Repl                       5AP012                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP012            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401106            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP012                                                  2,027.94   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401106            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP012                                                      0 .00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401106            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP012                                                      0.00   U  

08/01/2023 BD02 J2400676            ABT 24 - 036                  5AP012                3.00                                         U  

08/02/2023 BD02 J2400656            ABT 24 - 029                  5AP012               25.00                                          U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404961            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP012                              2,027.94                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404961            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP012                                                 - 2,027.94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Ice Maker -  Repl                       5AP012              2,028.00          2,027.94              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              371,235.00        212,318.00                0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              128,437.00         89,386.80           21,698.85  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 479  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101420          Central Stores  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRA NSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                716.08                       U 

07/27 /2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,4 32.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,024.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,024.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,432.20                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519 120                              1,187.78                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,187.78                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,391.60                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,391.60                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,432.20                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,432.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated  Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         18,764.64              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         18,764.64                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101420 Central Stores  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              371,235.00        231,082.64                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING 07              128,437.00         89,386.80           21,698.85  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Re sources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          442,233.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              7,518.80                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F 2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             16,713.95                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             16,713.94                       U 

08/24 /2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             17,667.47                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             14,487.36                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             14,487.36                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           36,976.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             14,487.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,9 82.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,614.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 7,982.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,614.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             14,596.55                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             14,596.55                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510 100                             14,596.55                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             14,596.55                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             14,596.55                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             14,596.55                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             14,596.55                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             14,596.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries &  Wages                           510100            479,209.00        218,848.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           30,991.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                                717.06                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,805.41                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,862.42                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,910.33                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              2,137.86                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,796.62                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300           14,299.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,770.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,742.62                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,742.62                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,742.62                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,814.10                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,770.30                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,761.52                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,729.62                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,254.82                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      5103 00                              1,623.91                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,770.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             45,290.00         25,467.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           37,735.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                598.57                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,353.88                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,358.24                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006             HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,434.84                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,217.40                       U 

09/21/2023 H FEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,191.31                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,189.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                707.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                488.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 707.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 488.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,195.54                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,201.01                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,197.64                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,278.14                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,194.56                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,158.20                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,179.56                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,190.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             37,735.00         17,938.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           85,974.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,471.26                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,274.74                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              3,284.51                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              3,268.23                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2 400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,851.72                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,859.86                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,854.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,722.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HF EX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,227.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,722.51                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,227.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,950.17                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 3,391.52                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,878.50                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,875.25                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,873.62                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,896.42                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,891.54                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,871.99                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,875.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             85,974.00         39,586.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           62,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION IN SURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYE R PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J24 02276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             62,400.00         36,400.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            3,759.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 74.51                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                170.79                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                170.98                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                174.08                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                164.93                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                163.87                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                163.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                143.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 20.50                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESC RIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 143.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 20.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                164.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                164.25                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     5111 30                                164.11                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                166.39                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 5 0     511130                                163.99                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                162.52                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payro ll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                163.66                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                164.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Com pensation - Employer Cost         511130              3,759.00          2,396.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002             HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                 57.30                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                162.45                       U 

08/10/2023 H FEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                163.26                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                188.44                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                233.92                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                162.45                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                162.45                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                 82.40                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                - 82.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                 82.40                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                167.32                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                162.45                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                162.45                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                133.73                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                 50.49                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                138.54                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                162.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retire e)            511213                  0.00          2,190.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            8,000.00                                         U  

07/14/2023 INNI CR240577            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520300                             15,800.00                       U 

07/18/2023 INNI CR240184            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520300                             15,400.00                       U  

10/17/2023 INNI C240577A            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520300                             15,507.83                       U 

11/20/2023 INNI C2 40577B            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520300                             24,400.00                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Re sources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402010            ABT 24 - 155                  520300           63,108.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Prof essional Services                      520300             71,108.00         71,107.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            4,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                128.01                       U  

07/31 /2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                535.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                 57.88                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                535.10                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                 62.48                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                535.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                5 35.31                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                 20.65                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                 53.79                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                535.20                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                535.02                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                 48.06                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520 400                                535.28                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        520400                                358.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              4,000.00          4,475.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             520702           13,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             13,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printi ng                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800            1,500.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402571            UNICORN PRINTING CO INC     520800                                                  1,059.30   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800              1,500.00              0.00          1,059 .30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            3,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2 023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 26.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 26.70                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 25.74                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                136.55                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                - 26.70                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 36.05                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 45.95                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 12.71                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 53.01                       U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401652            HUMAN RESOURCES             521000                                  8.24                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 27.65                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 83.71                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 62.38                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 99.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                153.81                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 31.59                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 23.08                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                 47.73                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521000                                132.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              3,000.00          1,006.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            4,500.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400391            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                144.25                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I240 5375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                920.70                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401075            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                130.10                       U 

09/30/20 23 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                468.12                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521100                                 34.46                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401477            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                  0.05                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSC U2401493            HUMAN RESCOURCES            521100                                 - 0.02                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                215.85                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                215. 85                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 215.85                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402233            HU                          521100                                 91.75                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSC U2402239            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                - 91.75                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402240            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                 43.37                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 413.18                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 413.18                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                413.18                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402650            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                 91.28                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                333.38                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402885            HUMAN RESO URCES             521100                                  0.01                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                504.00                       U 
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                                              Fr om 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              4,500.00          3,298.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2,800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                 31.11                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                 42.35                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401413            HUMAN RESOURCES             521200                                  2.92                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401 414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                209.36                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                165.38                       U  

10/31/202 3 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                503.88                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                199.87                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                 84.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              2,800.00          1,239.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Recuitment Supplies                        521218                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521218            1,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Recuitment Supplies                        521218              1,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              268.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                253.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                268.00            253.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              821.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,291.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                821.00          1,291.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               91.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSU RANCE AGENCY 524202                                 51.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 91.00             51.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            2,168.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            CO MPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U 

01/01/2024 INN I I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                159.57                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              2,168.00          1,116.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,320.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400448            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400448            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401429            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,296 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 9 7.56                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405150            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405150            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400588            Close PO P2400448           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400588            Close PO P2400448           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406284            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 21                                                    - 97.72   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.72                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410282            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410282            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411936            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411936            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I241 3086            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.86                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413086            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,320.00            684.16            611.84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,677.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 488 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY O F LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161 .25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,677.00          1,150.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 30.90                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525100                                  8.56                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 32.26                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 25.39                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525100                                  8.56                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525100                                  8.56                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAG E              525100                                320.03                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525100                                  8.56                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            N OV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 29.51                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 12.33                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 42.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                800.00            527.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           19,000.00                                         U  

09/14 /2023 INNI EX26859             WILKERSON, DANA             525210                                264.62                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525210                                 37.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             19,000.00            302.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Training - Staff Development        525221                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525221           25,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - RANDY POSTON          525221                                850.0 0                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Training - Staff Development        525221             25,000.00            850.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            4,125.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525230                                244.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              4,125.00            244.00              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                750.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              350.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                237.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   52 5250                350.00            237.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            8,300.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.95                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LE XINGTON           525300                                  6.97                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                664.43                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.90                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I24040 07            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.01                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U 

08/23/2023  INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                725.63                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.85                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 15.21                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                723.21                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.56                        U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.25                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                682.37                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.05                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.67                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                657.35                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.26                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.66                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                793.14                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.28                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.67                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071             DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.59                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                796.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Adm inistration Building             525300              8,300.00          5,174.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Service Awards                    525700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525700           72,563.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 INNI CR240145            C.A. SHORT COMPANY          525700                              1,193.70                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                358.74                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                893.01                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                525.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                 85.55                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                195.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                183.08                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                 85.55                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                249.31                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                171.09                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                256.64                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                171.09                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                171.10                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                 85.55                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525700                                175.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Service Awards                    525700             72,563.00          4,801.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipmen t              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,000.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        540000                                250.37                       U  

11/13/2023 REQP R2400669            JO LYNN HINZ                540000                                                    597 .24   U  

11/14/2023 POLQ P2402147            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   540000                                                   - 597.24   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402147            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   540000                                                    597 .24   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I 2409443            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   540000                                                   - 597.24   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409443            COLUMBIA OFFICE FURNITURE   540000                                597.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,000.00            847.61              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010            5,172.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              5,172.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F3) w/Add Tray -  Rpl          5AN013                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN013            2,041.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F3) w/Add Tray -  Rpl          5AN013              2,041.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              714,367.00        342,827.37                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              247,354.00         98,660.29            1,671.14  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Human Resources/ Employee C 2930  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900            3,558.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900              3,558.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2930 Human Resources/ Employee C  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                3,558.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                675.89                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,352.16                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5 19120                              1,352.16                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,352.16                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 B W 18 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                527.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                620.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 527.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R 2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 620.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

11/02 /2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,148.34                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,148.34                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,1 48.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         16,215.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         16,215.77                0.00  
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                                    Risk Management Administrat 6790  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          104,182.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,907.89                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,196.03                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,196.03                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,196.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              4,196.03                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              4,205.65                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              4,196.03                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,656.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,589.50                       U 

10/1 9/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,656.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,589.50                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,246.44                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              4,226.81                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              4,226.81                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              4, 226.81                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              4,226.81                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              4,226.81                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              4,226.81                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              4,226.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            104,182.00         60,927.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   51 0200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                 93.79                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 86.57                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                 72.14                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll  2023 BW 18 0     510200                                 79.36                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                 43.29                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                 86.57                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                 51.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R24000 13            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                - 51.51                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                 51.51                       U 

11/02/2023  HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                 88.31                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 14.72                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                  7.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                  0.00            623.62              0.00  
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                                    Risk Management Administrat 6790  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            7,970.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                144.36                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                324.98                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                324.42                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                323.3 3                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                323.86                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                321.86                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                324.41                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                200.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                125.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 200.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 125.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      511112                                325.60                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                326.91                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                321.28                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                331.56                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                320.16                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                320.15                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F240002 3            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                320.15                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                320.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              7,970.00          4,673.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/ 01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           19,336.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                354.10                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                796.19                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                794.85                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                792.17                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                793.51                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                788.61                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                794.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                493.13                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                304.57                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 493.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 11113                               - 304.57                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                797.70                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 562.18                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                800.89                       U 
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11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                787.23                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                785.86                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 25 0     511113                                784.50                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                784.50                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                784.50                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                784.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCR S -  Employer's Portion                  511113             19,336.00         10,861.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           15,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

08/0 4/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1, 300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00          9,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            2,865.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 52.47                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                117.97                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 117.78                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                117.38                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                117.58                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                116.85                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll  2023 BW 20 0     511130                                117.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 73.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 45.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 73.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R24000 13            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 45.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                118.20                       U 

11/02/2023  HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                118.67                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                116.65                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                119.19                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                116.24                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                116.24                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 497 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTO N 

ORG: 101500          Human Resources  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Risk Management Administrat 6790  

 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                116.24                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                116.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              2,865.00          1,695.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           13,149.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             13,149.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              650.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400392            RISK MANAGEMENT             521000                                  6.00                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401326            HR                          521000                                 11.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                650.00             17.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521 100              650.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400501            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521100                                                     58 .09   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402886            ANOTHER PRINTER INC          521100                                 58.09                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402886            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521100                                                    - 58.09   U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK  OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 73.76                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 19.43                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 22.82                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 22.82                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A05 33669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 22.82                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 24.71                       U  

11/30/2 023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.71                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.71                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  7.92                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 22.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                650.00            229.63              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                110.20                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        521200                                110.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                750.00            220.40              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000               50.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                 95.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                 50.00             95.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              170.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNT ABILITY 524201                                170.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                170.00            170.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 13.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             13.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              482.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

10/0 1/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                482.00            281.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,100.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400448            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401429            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405150            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405150            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400588            Close PO P2400448           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.86                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406284            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25021                                                    - 48.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410282            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410282            VERIZ ON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411936            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411936            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413086            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.93                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I 2413086            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.93   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DANA WILKERSON        525021                                 20.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,100.00            351.49            316.82  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              135.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.7 5                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                135.00             75.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              200.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.51                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                200.00              1.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110               50.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                 50.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            5,050.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              5,050.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions , Dues, & Books               525230              1,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              300.00                                         U  

08/31/ 2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                  2.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                300.00              2.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300              550.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.20                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.18                        U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 11.26                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.18                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.02                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 12.30                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.20                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.58                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 12.26                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.20                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.55                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791             DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 11.57                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.20                       U 
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11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.11                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I24 08749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 11.14                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.19                       U 

12/07/2 023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.11                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.44                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.17                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.11                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13 .50                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300                550.00             92.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400774            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           30,9 99.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             30,999.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           5 38000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              481.00                                         U  

11/07/2023 REQP R2400646            JOLYNN HINZ                 540000                                                     53 .50   U  

11/07/2023 REQP R2400646            JOLYNN HI NZ                 540000                                                     42.80   U  

11/07/2023 POLQ P2402095            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 53.50   U  

11/07/2023 POLQ P2402095            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 42.80   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402095            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                     53 .50   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402 095            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                     42.80   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409934            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 42.80   U  

11/07/202 3 INEI I2409934            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                 42.80                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409934            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                 53.50                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409934            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 53.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                481.00             96.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010            1,500.00                                         U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              1,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6790 Risk Management Administrat  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              163,102.00         87,881.87                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               45,567.00          1,646.72              316.82  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101500 Human Resources  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              877,469.00        446,925.01                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              296,479.00        10 0,307.01            1,987.96  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             51 0100          444,536.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              5,600.39                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW  15 0     510100                             12,282.84                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             12,282.85                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             12,282.85                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             12,282.85                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             12,031.73                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100            1,368.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2 400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             12,311.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              8,121.33                       U 

10/19/ 2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,190.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 8,121.33                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,190.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             12,311.89                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             14,411.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             14,41 1.87                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             14,411.89                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             14,411.88                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             14,411.87                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             14,411.88                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             14,411.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           5101 00            445,904.00        192,270.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           36,178.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                410.22                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 15 0     511112                                903.19                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                903.22                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                903.21                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                903.20                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008             HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                891.33                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                907.55                       U 

10/19/2023 H FEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                597.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                309.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 597.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 309.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                907.56                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,056.47                       U 
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11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,056.49                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,125.46                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,056.48                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,056. 48                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,066.72                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,066.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             36,178.00         14,214.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           82,772.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,039.43                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,279.69                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,279.69                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,279.69                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     511113                              2,279.69                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,233.08                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,285.08                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,507.31                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                777.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,507.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 777.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,285.08                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 3,782.03                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,674.84                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,674.84                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,674.84                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,674.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,674.84                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,674.84                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,674.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             82,772.00         31,903.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           62,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  5111 20                              5,200.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INS URANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 505  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101600          Planning & GIS  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION  INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             62,400.00         36,400.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensatio n- Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            3,765.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 63.41                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                139.15                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240 0005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                139.15                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                139.15                       U 

09/07/20 23 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                139.15                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                138.37                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                139.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                126.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 12.99                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 126. 25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 12.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                139.24                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                145.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                145.75                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                147.90                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 145.75                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                145.75                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0       511130                                145.75                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                145.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              3,765.00          2,059.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             520300            1,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520300            3,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2401579            BRADSHAW CONSULTING SERVICE 520300                                                  2,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              4,000.00              0.00          2,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/28/2023 BD02 J2400445            ABT 24 - 024                  520400            1,000.00                                         U  

08/01/ 2023 PORD P2401127            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                     50.00   U 
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08/01/2023 PORD P2401127            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                     50 .00   U  

08/01/2023 POR D P2401127            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                     50.00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401127            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                     50 .00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                 50.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                 50.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                 50.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402893            AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATI 520400                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              1,000.00            200.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           31,115.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  5207 02                                                  3,960.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL S YSTEMS  520702                                                    440.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,650 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENV IRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    990.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    220.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    440.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    880 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,605 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  5,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    550.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    352 .14   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  3,300.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              3,300.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  - 3,300.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              3,960.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYS TEMS  520702                                                   - 440.00   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 3,960.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  52 0702                                550.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL  SYSTEMS  520702                                440.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,650.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI E NVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,650.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                550.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,100.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2 401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                990.00                       U 

07/01/ 2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 990.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 220.00    U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                550.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                220.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                55 0.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                440.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 440.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                550.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  5207 02                              1,320.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL S YSTEMS  520702                              1,605.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,800.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENV IRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,605.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                880.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 880.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I240 1677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              5,500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 5,500.00   U  

07/01/20 23 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                550.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 550.00   U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                352.14                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 352.14   U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401494            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                  1,281 .90   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405284            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                              1,281. 90                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405284            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                 - 1,281.90   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402316            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                                                    341.41   U  
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12/08/2023 PORD P2402414            BRADSHAW CONSULTING SERVICE 520702                                                  2,185 .45   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412065            BRADSHAW CONSULTING SERVICE 520702                                                 - 2,185.45   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412065            BRADSHAW CONSULTING SERVICE 520702                              2,185.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             31,115. 00         30,324.49            341.41  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703            1,130.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400166            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400166            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                     750.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400166            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    280 .00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 280.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                280.00                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEM S INC             520703                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                750.00                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 750.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401885            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                100.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      C omputer Hardware Maintenance              520703              1,130.00          1,130.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710            5,215.00                                         U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412393            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                              3,382.70                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412393            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                              1,140.71                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412393            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                                                 - 1,14 0.71   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412393            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                                                 - 3,382.70   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402547            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                                                  1,140.71   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402547            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          520710                                                  3,382 .70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710              5,215.00          4,523.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            6,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400167            ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS      521000                                                    350 .00   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2400997            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    466.22   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403538            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                466.22                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403538            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           5210 00                                                   - 466.22   U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401333            PLANNING/ GIS               521000                                 29.85                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 19.24                       U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401892            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     59 .92   U  
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10/17/2023 PORD P2401907            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     59.92   U  

10/19/2023 POCL *2400670            Close PO P2401892           521000                                                    - 59.92   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401930            ACADEMIC SUPPLIE R           521000                                                    139.86   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401930            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    212 .75   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407594            ACAD EMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                212.75                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407594            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 139.86   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407594            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 212.75   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407594            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                139.86                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408300            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 59.92   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408300            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 65.67                       U 

11/0 2/2023 PORD P2402042            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  521000                                                     42.75   U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408478            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  521000                                 42.75                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408478            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  521000                                                    - 42.75   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  8.44                       U 

12/11/2023 PORD P2402344            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    139 .86   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402344            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    212.75   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402344            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    212 .75   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 139.86   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 212.75   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                139.86                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 212.75   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           52 1000                                212.75                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411633            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                212.75                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 - 8.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              6,000.00          1,541.70            350 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              700.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  6.96                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.74                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I24076 49            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 17.29                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 17.29                       U 

11/20/2023  CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 17.29                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 19.52                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 19.52                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 19.52                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 13.96                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 16.15                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                700.00             88.62              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              302.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                327.92                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                302.00            327.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drone Insurance                            524015                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524015            1,500.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 INNI CR240157            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524015                              2,585.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drone Insurance                            524015              1,500.00          2,585.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,799.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 5242 01                              1,161.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,799.00          1,161.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               50.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON I NSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 50.00             50.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,927.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U 

11/0 1/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                280.64                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                160.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,927.00          1,244.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004              480.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400165            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401428            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480.00   U  
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07/23/2023 INEI I2403923            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403923            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405160            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405160            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400585            Close PO P2400165           525004                                                   - 480.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406291            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406291            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407887            VERIZON WIRELESS            52 5004                                                    - 38.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407887            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410293            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410293            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411940            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411940            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413093            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413093            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                480.00            266.07            213.93  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,416.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400165            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400165            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    120 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401428            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    768.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403923            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.78                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403923            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405160            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405160            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.78                       U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400585            Close PO P2400165           525021                                                   - 120.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400585            Close PO P2400165           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406291            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.86                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406291            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407887            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.91                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407887            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.91   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410293            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.91                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410293            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525021                                                    - 58.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411940            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.91                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411940            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.91   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413093            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.93                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413093             VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,416.00            412.08            355 .92  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Serv ice Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,032.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464             DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

09/27/2023 I NNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,032.00            419.25               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              700.00                                         U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404913            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525100                                 45.60                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.15                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI I2406821            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525100                                 22.50                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2409420            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525100                                 23.94                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2412162            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 52 5100                                 38.00                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                700.00            132.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             525110              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, M eeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           16,352.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 CNNI A0529199 T R26776A   MOSNER, BEN                 525210                             - 1,084.88                       U  

07/15/2023 INNI EX27756             LASHLEY, CHRIS              525210                                444.25                       U 

07/28/2023 BD0 2 J2400445            ABT 24 - 024                  525210           - 1,000.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI TR28445             SCARC                       525210                                180.00                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI TR27747             SCARC                       525210                                180.00                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI TR28446             SCARC                       525210                                180.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI TR28450             LEGER, HOLLAND              525210                                381.64                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                415.00                       U 

11/02/2023 CNNI A0532948 TR28450    LEGER, HOLLAND              525210                               - 381.64                       U  
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11/03/2023 PORD P2402070            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  525210                                                  1,295.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2407741            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  525210                                                 - 1,295.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2407741            MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE  525210                              1,295.00                        U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                              1,450.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI TR28448             LASHLEY, CHRIS              525210                                865.20                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI TR28452             GAASC                       525210                                135.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INNI TR28449             GAASC                       525210                                135.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             15,352.00          4,444.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            3,577.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400012            THE STATE MEDIA COMPANY     525230                                                    260 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400786            THE STATE MEDIA COMPANY     525230                                                   - 260.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400786            THE STATE MEDIA COMPANY     525230                                260.00                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2400899            GAAS C                       525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2400899            GAASC                       525230                                 75.00                       U 

07/05/2023 PORD P2400780            GAASC                       525230                                                     75.00   U  

07/27/2023 POCL *2400336            Close PO P2400012           525230                                                      0 .00   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401317            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                     45.00   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401317            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                     10 .00   U  

08/1 8/2023 INEI I2402948            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                    - 10.00   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2402948            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 10.00                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2402948            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 45.00                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2402948            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405575            SCARC                       525230                                 35.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405575            SCARC                       525230                                                    - 35.00   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401517            SCARC                       525230                                                     35 .00   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401524            SCARC                       525230                                                     35.00   U  

09/11/2023 POCL *2400617            Close PO P2401517           525230                                                    - 35.00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402154            GAASC                       525230                                                     75.00   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2408104            GAASC                       525230                                 75.00                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2408104            GAASC                       52 5230                                                    - 75.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,577.00            500.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              685.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimburs ement             525240                685.00              0.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101600          Planning & GIS  

 

TRANS      TRAN DO CUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            2,300.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                  5.90                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                  5.90                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                 - 5.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Re imbursement                   525250              2,300.00              5.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            7,800.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.15                       U 

07/10/2023 INN I I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.09                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                675.69                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.09                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.11                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                737.93                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.05                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 15.47                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                735.47                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.75                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.31                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                693.94                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTO N           525300                                 12.25                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.68                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                668.49                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.45                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.67                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                806.58                       U 

01/0 2/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.46                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.68                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  2.64                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                809.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300              7,800.00          5,261.74              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LE XINGTON 

ORG: 101600          Planning & GIS  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,800.00                                         U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401138            PLANNING AND GIS            540000                                184.81                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401319            GIS PLANNING                540000                                 35.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 27.49                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                402.52                       U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402387            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          540000                                                    179.78   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402387            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          540000                                                    238 .27   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 42.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,800.00            692.17            418 .05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             54 0010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010               35.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                 35.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Redistricting Software                 5AM016                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM016            2,996.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Redistricting Software                 5AM016              2,996.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Monitor (MI12 A) -  Repl                 5AP013                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP013              350.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401880            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP013                                                    297.46   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408068            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP013                                297.46                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2 408068            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP013                                                   - 297.46   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Monitor (MI12A) -  Repl                 5AP013                350.00            297.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Statewide Aerial Imagery               5AP014                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP014            5,997.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Statewide Aerial Imagery               5AP014              5,997.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pictometry Project, Reveal 250         5AP015                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP015          209,516.00                                         U  

12/04/2023 PORD P2402411            PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CO 5AP015                                                209,261.37   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pictometry Project, Reveal 250         5AP015            209,516.00              0.00        209,261 .37  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101600          Planning & GIS  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              6 31,019.00        276,847.29                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              308,874.00         55,608.80          212,940.68  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101600          Planning & GIS  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employe r Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                515.34                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX  F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                826.87                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U 

10/ 19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                623.05                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 623.05                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,030.69                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1 ,315.76                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,315.76                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,315.76                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,315.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,030.69                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,030.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        5 19120                  0.00         14,850.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         14,850.77                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101600 Planning & GIS  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              631,019.00        291,698.06                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              308,874.00         55,608.80          212,940.68  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101610          Community Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN D OCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,426,145.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             27,279.61                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             59,795.38                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             60,523.92                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             61,321.29                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             61,321.29                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400 008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             61,321.26                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          247,758.00                                         U  

10/05/202 3 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             61,776.70                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             27,626.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             17,115.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 27,626.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 17,115.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             57,102.6 3                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             55,832.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             56,075.56                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             56,200.34                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             58,299.31                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             56,863.38                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             55,904.67                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             55,482.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,673,903.00        845,100.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     510200                                 78.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                - 78.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                 78.36                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200               79.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overti me                                   510200                 79.00             78.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          110,307.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,926.82                       U 

07/27/2 023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              4,254.38                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              4,302.76                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              4,363.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              4,363.78                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODT A 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101610          Community Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         B UDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              4,363.70                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              4,391.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,960.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,228. 95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,960.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,228.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              4,059.35                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              3,961.66                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,980.24                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                               4,402.66                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              4,115.05                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              4,045.01                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,966.45                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll  2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,934.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            110,307.00         60,431.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employ er's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          253,390.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              5,063.05                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             11,098.06                       U 

08/10/2023 HFE X F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             11,233.28                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             11,381.27                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             11,381.27                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                             11,381.26                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             11,465.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              5,127.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,007.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 5,127.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 3,007.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             10,429.36                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 11,080.46                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             10,362.62                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             10,407.65                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             10,430.79                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             10,820.36                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             10,553.85                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                             10,343.99                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR P ayroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             10,297.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            253,390.00        145,569.64              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                            County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 520  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101610          Community Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          241,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400 705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U 

11/13/202 3 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,150.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            241,800.00        141,050.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           30,128.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                577.79                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              1,262.85                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              1,265.11                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,269.26                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,269.26                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,269.26                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,270.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                607.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                322.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     511130                               - 607.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 322.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,197.16                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,202.76                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,213.95                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              1,242.52                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX  F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,239.51                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              1,200.03                       U 

01/ 11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,188.11                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              1,199.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             30,128.00         17,867.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520103           29,950.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520103            6,250.00                                         U 

08/01/2023 PORD P2401137            JONATHAN WESLEY SCOTT       520103                                                  2,200 .00   U  
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08/18/2023 INEI I2404094            JONATHAN WESLEY SCOTT       520103                              2,200. 00                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404094            JONATHAN WESLEY SCOTT       520103                                                 - 2,200.00   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401414            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                  2,200.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401516            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                  5,925 .00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401516            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                  5,925.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405637            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                 - 2,200.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405637            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                               2,200.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406105            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                 - 5,850.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406105            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, L LC    520103                              5,850.00                       U  

10/12/2023 PORD P2401806            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                    725 .00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407696            HAMILTON L AND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                   - 725.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407696            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                725.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408183            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                 - 5,925.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408183            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                              5,925.00                       U 

11/22/2023 PORD P24022 14            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410468            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

12/08/2023  INEI I2410468            HAMILTON LAND WORKS, LLC    520103                              1,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103             36,200.00         17,900.00             75 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Derelict Mobile Home Removal               520235                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520235           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Derelict Mobile Home Removal               520235             10,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          186,265.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  4,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  1,060.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  8,740.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  2,685 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 12,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                  5,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSO CIATES LLC      520300                                                  9,540.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400434            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 27,250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520300          161,336.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                    437 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            E NCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  2,685.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  5,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  4,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  1,060 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E0 90 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  9,540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  7,293. 01   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                 26,8 81.88   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 5,500.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 4,200.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 1,060.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 9,540.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                - 27,250.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 2,685.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                - 12,600.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400086            Close PO P2400434           520300                                                 - 8,740.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403614            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 8,131.98   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403614            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              8,131.98                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403614            CLARION ASSOCIA TES LLC      520300                              2,781.12                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403614            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 2,781.12   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405175            CLA RION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 3,881.90   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405175            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              3,881.90                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405175            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              2,550.75                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405175            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 4,284.49   U  

08/31/2023 INEI  I2405175            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              4,284.49                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405175            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 2,550.75   U  

09/ 30/2023 INEI I2407089            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 5,336.66   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407089            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              5,336.66                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408683            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                                                 - 3,880.74   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408683            CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC      520300                              3,880.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            347,601.00         30,847.64         28,749 .25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            1,650.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400435            THE STATE MEDIA COMPANY     520400                                                    100.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400436            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    900 .00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403371            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 69.50   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403371            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 69.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404962            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 63.50                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404962            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 63.50   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406516            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                  83.65                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406516            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 83.65   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408101            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 67.20                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408101            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 67.20   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410028            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 84.80   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410028            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 84.80                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411659            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 96.95                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411659            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 96.95   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      A dvertising & Publicity                    520400              1,650.00            465.60            534.40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           16,188.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    330 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400430            HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS     520702                                                 15,597.8 4   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400433            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                    42 0.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                330.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 330.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401684            HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS     520702                             15,597.84                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401684            HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS     520702                                                - 15,597.84   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402503            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                275.04                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402503            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                   - 275.04   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                    972 .84   U  

07/07/2023 BD02 J2400394            ABT 24 - 004                  520702              171.00                                         U  

08/09/2023 RQCL *2400401            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                   - 972.84   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400433            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                   - 144.96   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             16,359.00         16,202.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710           10,522.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710             10,522.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           15,000.00                                         U  
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07/05/2023 ISSU U2400040            COMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT      521000                                 28.32                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400041            C OMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT      521000                                 13.05                       U  

07/07/2023 BD02 J2400394            ABT 24 - 004                  521000             - 171.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400805            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    116.18   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402455            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

07/18/2023 IN EI I2402455            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402456            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402456            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                375.88                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                294.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                - 54.75                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                - 70.60                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 23.44                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                771.27                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                299.58                       U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401190            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                    273 .11   U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400664            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                298.10                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403712            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                255.20                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403712            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                   - 273.11   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 66.03                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                213.98                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 74.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCa rd - MADISON STACK         521000                                 76.39                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 44.30                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 32.41                       U  

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401058            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                 33.88                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU  U2401347            COMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT      521000                                 89.95                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401401            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                296.74                       U 

09/ 28/2023 BD02 J2401076            ABT 24 - 078                  521000             - 206.00                                         U  

09/28/2023 BD02 J2401077            ABT 24 - 079                  521000           - 2,000.00                                         U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 44.91                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                               - 149.79                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                               - 149.79                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 20.32                       U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402007            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    255 .94   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402007            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    255.94   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402007            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    145 .30   U  

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401886            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                 38.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 41.01                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         5 21000                                 50.43                       U  
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11/02/2023 ISSC U2401937            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                - 21.79                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401938            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       52 1000                                 20.02                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                255.94                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 145.30   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                145.30                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEM IC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 255.94   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                255.94                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408754            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 255.94   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402198            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     73 .79   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2 402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 16.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 16.00                       U  

12/04/ 2023 INEI I2410452            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410452            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89    U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410453            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.90   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410453            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U 

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402609            COM DEV                     521000                                 32.36                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 2 1.35                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 38.28                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402815            COMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT      521000                                 20.83                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403206            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                238.75                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 21.35                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 23.49                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         5210 00                                270.34                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 33.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             12,623.00          4,636.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            5,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400164            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    731 .88   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400429            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    731.88   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401147            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 78.77   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401147             POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 78.77                       U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400351            Close PO P2400164           521100                                                   - 731.88   U  

08/01/2023 I NEI I2402727            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 84.17                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402727            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 84.17   U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                693.82                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404361            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 107.34   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404361            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                107.34                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                340.77                       U 
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10/01/2023 INEI I2406328            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 90.30   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406328            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 90.30                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                463.69                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                463.69                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407942            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 107.92   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407942            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                107.92                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407942            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 107.92   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407942            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                107.92                       U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407942   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 107.92                       U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407942   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I  521100                                                    107.92   U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 463.69                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 395.09                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                395.09                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POL LOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                395.09                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409684            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 99.35   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409684            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 99.35                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                287.10                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI  I2411505            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 92.16   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411505            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 92.16                       U 

01/ 31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                320.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              5,200.00          3,160.70             71 .87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            5,200.00                                         U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402531            LCSD / COMM. DEV. -  PRINT S 521200                                547.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              5,200.00            5 47.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              275.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                275.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            7,150.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    800 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        5 22300                                                    300.00   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400083            FLEET - COMM DEV- 41302        522300                                 44.70                       U  
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07/24/2023 ISSU U2400350            FLEET - COMM DEV-  40544       52 2300                                101.97                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400362            FLEET -  COMM DEV. -  40544   522300                                 65.68                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402999            LOVE CHEVROLET INC           522300                                                   - 277.60   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402999            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                277.60                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403333            LOVE C HEVROLET INC          522300                              2,364.25                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403333            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                 - 2,364.25   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403334            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 80.70   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403334            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 80.70                       U 

08/01/2023 ISSU U2 400500            FLEET COMMUNITY DEV CNTY#$4 522300                                288.72                       U  

08/01/2023 INEC I2403316            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    400 .00   U  

08/01/ 2023 INEC I2403316            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                               - 400.00                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403335            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 98.17                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2403335            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 98.17   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403336            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 181.67   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403336            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                181.67                       U 

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400579            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  41090      522300                                29 3.89                       U  

08/07/2023 REQP R2400319            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             522300                                                    129 .99   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403770            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                101.94                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403770            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 101.94   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403776            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 39.16   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403776            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 39.16                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403777            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5223 00                                                     - 9.79   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403777            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  9.79                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403778            GENUINE PARTS COMPAN Y INC   522300                                 17.61                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403778            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.61   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403779            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 49.94   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403779            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 49.94                       U 

08/08/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

08/08/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    500 .00   U  

08/08/2023 CORD P240 0554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  2,125.05   U  

08/08/2023 POLQ P2401214            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 129.99   U  

08/08/20 23 PORD P2401214            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    129.99   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400614            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  42988      522300                                  9.80                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403733            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                130.00                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403733            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 129.99   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403771            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                 - 1,064.42   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403771            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                              1,064. 42                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403780            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 15.87                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403780            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 15.87   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403781            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 45.74                       U 
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08/08/2023 INEI I2403781            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 45.74   U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400926            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  41302      522300                                121.58                       U  

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401053            FLEET - COMM DEV. -  40941     522300                                149.57                       U  

09/28/2023 BD02 J2401077            ABT 24 - 079                  522300            2,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                243.96                       U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400520            JO LYNN HINZ                522300                                                    111 .38   U  

10/10/2023 POLQ P2401789            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE IN C    522300                                                   - 111.38   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401789            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    111 .38   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407270            FRASIER TIR E SERVICE INC    522300                                111.37                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407270            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 111.38   U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401768            FLEET-  COMM DEV-  41303      522300                                  4.92                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                 30.74                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI CR24046 1            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410121            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 40.70   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410121            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 40.70                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410607            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 51.26   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410607            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 51.26                       U 

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402311            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  41111      522300                                 62.69                       U 

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402487            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  41090      522300                                 62.69                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410996            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 51.72                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410996            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 51.72   U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402797            FLEET/ COMMUNITY DEV 44002  522300                                 52.85                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412490            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 31.98                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412490            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 31.98   U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402860            FLEET -  COMM DEV-  42988/ 135 522300                                 15.28                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412418            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 17.10                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412418            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.10   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              9,150.00          5,947.03          2,085.43  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,128.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,840.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,128.00          1,840.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            8,610.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              8,610.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              8,610.00          8,610.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            2,275.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                849.78                       U 

12/06/2023 INN I CR240571            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                176.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              2,275.00          1,026.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            4,175.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3,431.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              4,175.00          3,431.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              195.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                195.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                195.00            195.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            8,200. 00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                655.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              8,200.00          4,586.05              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            1,284.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400019            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                  1,284 .00   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I240 1569            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.78                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2401569            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.78   U  

08/15/20 23 INEI I2403085            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.78                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2403085            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.78   U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2404728            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                121.04                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2404728            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 121.04   U  
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10/15/2023 INEI I2406370            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.75                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I2406370            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.75   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2406693            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.75   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2406693            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.7 5                       U  

10/23/2023 CNEI A0532828 I2406370   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                               - 127.75                       U  

10/23/2023 CNEI A0532828 I2406370   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    127.75   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2408566            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.78                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2408566            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.78   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410732            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 127.78   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410732            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.78                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2411976            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                127.78                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2411976            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPE CTRU 525004                                                   - 127.78   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              1,284.00            887.69            396 .31  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            2,848.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INT OUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  2,848.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  2,848 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL  *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 2,848.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

08/ 01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 253.96   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                253.96                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 5 25006                                                   - 253.96   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              2,848.00          1,782.87          1,070 .28  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           12,876.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400431            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 12,876.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403888            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                908.04                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403888            VERIZON WI RELESS            525021                                                   - 908.04   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405135            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                908.04                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405135            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 908.04   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406267            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 909.48   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I24062 67            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                909.48                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407864            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 910.38   U  

10/23/2023  INEI I2407864            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                910.38                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410245            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 910.38   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410245            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                910.38                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411921            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 899.47   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411921            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                899.47                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413075            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                925.97                        U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413075            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 925.97   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             12,876.00          6,371.76          6,504.24  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            4,451. 00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                322.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 525041                                333.25                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Char ges                     525041              4,451.00          2,440.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            3,750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 77.04                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J240 0706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 45.20                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 39.57                       U 

10/31/20 23 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 24.16                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 50.63                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 11.46                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 36.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              3,750.00            284.10              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                150.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            9,500.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 69.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 69.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525 210                                290.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 81.88                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                395.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                549.72                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 81.88                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 81.88                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI TR24160             DERRICK, ROBBIE             525210                                457.07                       U 

10/16/2023 INNI TR2 4158             VOLLMER, VANCE              525210                                558.88                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI TR24159             DUPLACK, DEREK              525210                                489.23                       U 

10/16/2 023 INNI TR24159             DUPLACK, DEREK              525210                                486.23                       U  

10/16/2023 ICNI TR24159             DUPLACK, DEREK              525210                               - 489.23                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI EX24158             VOLLMER, VANCE              525210                                 67.83                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI EX24159             DUPLACK, DEREK              525210                                166.68                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI EX24160             DERRICK, ROBBIE             525210                                139.65                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290 .00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                225.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                595.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         52521 0                                290.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                290.00                       U  

01/24/2024 INNI EX24169             DUPLACK, DEREK              525210                                 14.74                       U  

01/24/2024 INNI EX24837             WILLIAMS, ALICE             525210                                 16.08                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                  3.13                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                  3.13                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                  3.13                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J24026 03            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024  JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                  3.13                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 69.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                  3.13                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 79.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 69.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                               - 225.00                        U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                200.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 79.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              9,500.00          8,157.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            3,475.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                138.03                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                165.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                357.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                165.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                382.00                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI CR240641            SC DEPARTMENT OF LABOR DIVI 525230                                 50.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INNI CR240702            SC D EPARTMENT OF LABOR DIVI 525230                                 50.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                285.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscri ptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,475.00          1,592.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            4,200.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                 29.48                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                - 29.48                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                 29.48                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                - 29.48                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                                 29.48                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                342.57                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                134.93                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                134.93                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                               - 134.93                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                195.85                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                 60.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250              4,200.00            763.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525 300           35,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 60.76                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 35.44                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINIO N ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,378.45                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 55.44                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 30.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I24 03376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,689.66                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 60.26                       U 

09/11/2 023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 77.36                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,677.35                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 58.76                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 16.54                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,469 .70                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 61.26                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.42                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,342.46                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52530 0                                 57.27                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.35                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH  CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              4,032.89                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF L EXINGTON           525300                                 52.28                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.42                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 13.18                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              4,049.77                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Admini stration Building             525300             35,000.00         26,308.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           40,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                                102.13                       U 

07/31/2023 FT0 1 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              1,977.53                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400741            AUGUST 2023 MTHLY FLUID REP 525400                                 52.66                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                134.11                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              2,401.88                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              2,247.83                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 23.04                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 21.60                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              2,245.19                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,935.63                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 45.12                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                - 45.12                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 45.12                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,532.80                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 46.00                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 20.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             40,000.00         12,786.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,500.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400800            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,250 .00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402318            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                745.15                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402318            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 745.15   U  

07/19/2023 CORD P240 0800            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403077            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                377.97                       U 

07/27/20 23 INEI I2403077            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 377.97   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400737            Close PO P2400800           525600                                                 - 1,126.88   U 

01/08/2024 PORD P2402469            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     12 .84   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402469            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    166.92   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402469            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    539 .28   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              2,500.00          1,12 3.12            719.04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500            1,290.00                                         U 
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                                    GF / County O rdinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 526500                               - 290.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 526500                               - 290.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500              1,290.00           - 580.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,325.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2400996            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    129.46   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2400996            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    116 .42   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401128            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540 000                                                    263.22   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401128            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                     11 .66   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401128            SHI INTERNATIONAL C ORP.     540000                                                     14.12   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2406041            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                   - 124.57   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2406041            DELL MA RKETING LP           540000                                124.57                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2406041            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                   - 138.52   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2406041            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                138.52                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2412254            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                 11.77                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I24 12254            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                    - 11.77   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2412255            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                 14.02                       U 

08/14/2 023 INEI I2412255            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                    - 14.02   U  

10/12/2023 CORD P2400996            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                      9 .06   U 

10/12/2023 CORD P2400996            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                      8 .15   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 21.39                       U 

01/19/2024 PORD P2402551            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                    207 .58   U  

01/19/2024 PORD P2402551            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                     19.26   U  

01/19/2024 PORD P2402551            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                     31 .03   U  

01/30/2024 POCL *2400775            Close PO P2401128           540000                                                   - 263.22   U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2401128            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                     - 0.10   U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2401128            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540000                                                      0.11   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 32.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              54000 0              2,325.00            342.36            257.87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) -  Rpl                     5AN023                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN023            1,230.00                                         U  

09/28/2023 BD02 J2401076            ABT 24 - 078                  5AN023              206.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402006            PINNACLE NETW ORK SOLUTIONS  5AN023                                                  1,435.94   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408412            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN023                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408412            P INNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN023                              1,435.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F1) -  Rpl                     5AN023              1,436.00          1,435.94              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Roll Scanner 44" -  Rpl                 5AN024                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN024           18,454.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Roll Scanner 44" -  Rpl                 5AN024             18,454.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Vehicles w/Accessories -  Rpl           5AN026                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24007 62            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN026           66,740.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407876            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                              7,642.86                       U 

10/05/2023  INEI I2407876            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                             22,777.14                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407876            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                                                - 22,777.14   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407876            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2402169            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                                                 2 2,777.14   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2402169            COOPER CHEVROLET GMC        5AN026                                                  7,642 .86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Vehicles w/Accessories -  Rpl           5AN026             66,740.00         30,420. 00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) BluePrince Permitting Sys. -  Rpl        5AN027                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN027          200,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN027                                                  9,999 .96   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN027                                                  4,320.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) BluePrince Permitting Sys. -  Rpl        5AN027            200,000.00              0.00         14,319.96  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (7) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP016                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP016           10,360.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401861            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP0 16                                                  9,639.63   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2411510            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP016                                                 - 9,639.63   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2411510            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP016                              9,639.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (7) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP016             10,360.00          9,639.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Rugged Laptop/Dock St (F5) - Rpl        5AP017                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP017            2,870.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Rugged Lapt op/Dock St (F5) - Rpl        5AP017              2,870.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) w/Add Tray -  Repl         5AP018                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP018            1,722.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401734            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                                                    285 .69   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401734            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                                                  1,435.94   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 538  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                   Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101610          Commun ity Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVI TY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407755            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                                285.69                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I 2407755            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407755            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                                                   - 285.69   U  

10/20 /2023 INEI I2407755            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP018                              1,435.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F1) w/Add Tray -  Repl         5AP018              1,722.00          1,721.63              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Roll Scanner 42" -  Repl                5AP019                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP019           19,152.00                                         U 

10/13/2023 PORD P2401916            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                                                  1,398 .49   U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2401916            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                                                 17,753.44   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408643            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                              1,398.49                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408643            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                                                - 17,753.44   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408643            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                                                 - 1,398.49   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408643            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP019                             17,753.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Roll Scanner 42" -  Repl                5AP019             19,152.00         19,151.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 65" Aquos Board -  Repl                 5AP020                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP020            9,665.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 65" Aquos Board -  Repl                 5AP020              9,665.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Monitors 24"                           5AP021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP021            1,155.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401618            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP021                                                    850 .65   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406199            DELL MA RKETING LP           5AP021                                                   - 850.65   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406199            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP021                                850.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Monito rs 24"                           5AP021              1,155.00            850.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vehicle (SUV) -  Repl                   5AP022                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP022           31,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vehicle (SUV) -  Repl                   5AP022             31,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Urban Entitlement Com Dev        812400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812400           50,000.00                                         U  

09/ 15/2023 J099 J2400776            TAN 2409 - 08                 812400                             50,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Urban Entitlement Com Dev        812400             50,000.00         50,000.00              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to HOME Program                     812401                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812401           50,000.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400777            TAN 2409 - 09                 812401                             50,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to HOME Program                     812401             50,000.00         50,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Elevate LexCoSC                  815712                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  815712            3,108.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400778            TAN 2409 - 10                 815712                              3,108.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Elevate LexCoSC                  815712              3,108.00          3,108.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,309,607.00      1,210,097.06                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              966,116.00        224,876.13           54,783.65  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              103,108.00        103,108.00                0.0 0 

                                    USES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              3,638.39                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              7,276.95                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              7,471.45                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              7,471.45                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                               7,471.45                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              7,471.45                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              7,665.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,318.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,116.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 3,318.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 2,116.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              7,056.13                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24000 15            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              6,852.31                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              6,852.31                       U 

12/14/2023  HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              7,525.35                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              6,846.19                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              6,705.78                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              6,705.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         97,010.94              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                     0.00         97,010.94                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101610 Community Development  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,309,607.00      1,307,108.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              966,116.00        224,876.13           54,783.65  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              103,108. 00        103,108.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          611,332.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             10,112.76                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 15 0     510100                             22,372.99                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             21,253.76                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             22,275.99                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             22,823.27                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008             HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             22,502.52                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           49,450.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 H GNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             22,502.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             14,023.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,859.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 14,023.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,859.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             25,286.50                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             25,214.98                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             25,192.76                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             25,286.49                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             25,259.68                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             24,543.07                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             25,098.28                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             24,660.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            660,782.00        344,386.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW  22 0     510200                                107.28                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                 40.23                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200              148.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                148.00            147.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           49,072.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F24000 02            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                724.42                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,611.46                       U 

08/10/2023  HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,525.80                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,604.03                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,626.60                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,633.29                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/0 5/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,633.27                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,010.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                290.34                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,010.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 290.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1, 841.39                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,844.08                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,834.17                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,976.50                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,842.38                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,784.50                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      51 1112                              1,828.68                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,795.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             49,072.00         25,105.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             511113          113,330.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,876.92                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,152.42                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              3,944.69                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F24000 06            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,134.41                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,235.98                       U 

09/21/2023  HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,176.44                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              4,176.44                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,602.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                716.23                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,602.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 716.23                        U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,693.15                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 4,363.73                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,699.79                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,675.76                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              4,693.15                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,695.65                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,555.17                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,658.22                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              4,577.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            113,330.00         59,581.49              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           93,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER P ORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J24019 84            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              7,800.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             93,600.00         54,600.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           17,651.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                237.23                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                525.71                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                494.93                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                523.04                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                538.09                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                529.27                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                529.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                385.65                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 58.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 385.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 58.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                605.83                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                606.82                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                603.25                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                618.53                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                606.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                585.39                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                600.65                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                589.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             17,651.00          8,193.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            2,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400159            ACCESS ANALYTICAL INC       520200                                                    500 .00   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2404039            ACCESS ANALYTICAL INC       520200                                170.10                       U 
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08/04/2023 INEI I2404039            ACCESS ANALYTICAL INC       520200                                                   - 170.10   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409814            ACCESS ANALYTICAL INC       520200                                277.20                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409814            ACCESS ANALYTICAL INC       520200                                                   - 277.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              2,000.00            447.30             52.70  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520300          597,009.00                                         U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402287            BAR 24 - 056                  520300         - 597,009.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400                200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            3,050.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  2,059.75   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    990 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENT AL SYSTEMS  520702                              2,059.75                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 990.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI  ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 2,059.75   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                990.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technic al Currency & Support               520702              3,050.00          3,049.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            2,250.00                                         U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401031            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     46 .77   U  

07/26/20 23 INEI I2402936            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521000                                                    - 62.60   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402936            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521000                                 58.50                       U 

07/26/2023 PORD P2401281            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521000                                                     62 .60   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401083            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                     85.07   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403293            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 46.77   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403293            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 46. 77                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2405285            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                 85.07                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2405285            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                    - 85.07   U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400662            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                 19.16                       U 
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08/10/2023 ISSU U2400663            COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       521000                                 19.16                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401294            LAND DEVELOPMENT            521000                                 79.63                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401341            LAND DEVELOPMENT            521000                                136.41                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 16.73                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 39.98                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402189            LAND DEVELOPMENT            521000                                 78.96                       U 

11/21/2023 PORD P2402198            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    110.68   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410449            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410449            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410450            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410450            ANOT HER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410451            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.90   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410451            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402368            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36 .89   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411636            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411636            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

12/3 1/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 31.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              2,250.00            758.96              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              300.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.60                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5. 17                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3.68                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3.68                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 3.68                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 13.17                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 13.17                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  13.17                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 13.37                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 521100                                  7.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                300.00             57.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            3,750.00                                         U  

09/05/2023 BD02 J2400724            AB T 24 - 044                  521200             - 217.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              3,533.00              0.00              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Air Quality Supplies                       521215                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521215            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Air Quality Sup plies                       521215              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            4,500.00                                         U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400645            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43323      522300                                 35.34                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401112            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  40949      522300                                311.53                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8.23                       U  

09/3 0/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                195.97                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 83.01                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402226            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43324      522300                                  4.17                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402238            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43325      522300                                 40.22                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402892            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43324      522300                                 11.53                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403097            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43781/ 136 522300                                 27.41                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403213            FLEET -  LAND DEV-  43323/ 136 522300                                 24.12                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413938            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 11.40   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413938            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              4,500.00            752.93            - 11.40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000             1,173.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                 31.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,173.00             31.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            3,075.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              4,920.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                           524100              3,075.00          4,920.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            2,389.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                747.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              2,389.00            747.33              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            4,175.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              2,181.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              4,175.00          2,181.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               76.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 44.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 76.00             44.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            2,089.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                120.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              2,089.00          1,096.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401430            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525004                                                    480.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403949            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403949            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405177            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2 405177            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525004                                                   - 480.00   U  

09/05/ 2023 BD02 J2400724            ABT 24 - 044                  525004              900.00                                         U  

09/05/2023 BD02 J2400724            ABT 24 - 044                  525004              217.00                                         U 

09/12/2023 CORD P2401430            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  2,637 .00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406315            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406315            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407902            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  
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10/23/2023 INEI I2407902            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2412008            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2412008            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413133            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                228.06                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413133            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 228.06   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              3,117.00          1,406.37          1,710.63  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 5006            1,020.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    814 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TR ACKIT                 525006                                                    814.00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 814.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2 404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

10/01/ 2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70    U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 9 0.70                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

01/09/2024 CORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    200.85   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              1,020.00            640.05            379 .95  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        5250 21                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            5,304.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    660.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    660 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525021                                                    660.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    660 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    660.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400437            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    660 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401430            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525021                                                  3,960.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403949            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                502.73                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403949            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 502.73   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405177            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 312.68   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2 405177            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                312.68                       U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00   U  

08/29/ 2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00    U 

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400587            Close PO P2400437           525021                                                   - 660.00   U  

09/05/2023 BD02 J2400724            ABT 24 - 044                  525021             - 900.00                                         U 

09/12/2023 CORD P2401430            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    398 .00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406315            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                415.59                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406315            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 415.59   U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2401430            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                     44.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407902            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                362.37                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407902            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 21                                                   - 362.37   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 362.37   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                362.37                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2412008            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 362.37   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2412008            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                362.37                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413133            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                362.51                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413133            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 362.51   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              4,404.00          2,680.62          1,721 .38  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E- mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,548.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 I NNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                118.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                129.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                129.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                129.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,548.00            827.75              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sharepoint Service Charges                 525042                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525042               91.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sharepoint Service Charges                 525042                 91.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                142.27                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.73                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.73                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 11.52                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                750.00            157.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            7,550.00                                         U  

09/28/2023 INNI CR240328            CONTRERAS, ESPERANZA S.     525210                                395.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                595.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                525.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference,  Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              7,550.00          1,515.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            3,065.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                120.00                       U  

10/31/2023 J E20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                165.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                120.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                180.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                180.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,065.00            765.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            1,170.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                 17.69                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                - 17.69                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                 17.69                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                - 17.69                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                                 17.69                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 14.41                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                 29.48                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                 29.48                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                - 29.48                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POO L USAGE     525250                                 17.69                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 59.61                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECE MBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525250                                  9.17                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                 24.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor P ool Reimbursement                   525250              1,170.00            172.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            2,310.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.05                       U 

07/10/20 23 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.36                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                225.23                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.70                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.04                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0. 88                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                245.98                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.02                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  5.16                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                245.16                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                   3.92                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.10                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                231.31                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LE XINGTON           525300                                  4.08                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.23                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                222.83                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I24110 20            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.82                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.22                       U 

12/21/2023  INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U  
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12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                268.86                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  3.49                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.23                       U 

01/2 3/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  0.88                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                269.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300              2,310.00          1,753.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           11,884.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              1,056. 03                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              1,067.14                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                994.34                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 49.63                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                947.62                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                929.34                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                  72.44                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                707.81                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE       525400                                 68.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             11,884.00          5,893.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            1,940.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400160            TY LER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    375.00   U  

07/27/2023 CORD P2400160            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    500 .00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403273            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 189.79   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403273            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                189.79                       U 

07/28/2023 INE I I2403274            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 250.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403274            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                250.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2411105            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 435.21   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411105            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                269.98                       U 

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     56 .71   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     77.04   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     56 .71   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     19.26   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     77 .04   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     26.75   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     42 .80   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     24.61   U  
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01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     32 .10   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     26.75   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     53 .50   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                      29.96   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     57 .78   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     59.92   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     73 .83   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GR APHIC LLC         525600                                                     44.94   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    112 .35   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     33.17   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402593            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     32 .10   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P24025 93            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     95.23   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              1,940.00            709.77          1,032 .55  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         526500                               - 750.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500              2,000.00           - 750.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            7,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                177.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                              1,28 4.79                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 32.09                       U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400616            JOLYNN HINZ                 540000                                                     64.20   U  

11/02/2023 POLQ P2402049            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 64.20   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402049            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                     64.20   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408431            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  540000                                                    - 64.20   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408431            SC DIV OF GENERAL SERVICES  5400 00                                 64.20                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 35.24                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 32.52                       U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402589            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                                    149 .79   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414020            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                                   - 149.79   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414020            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                149.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools  & Minor Equipment              540000              7,000.00          1,775.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010              978.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                978.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   4th Floor  Waiting Room Renovations         5AM025                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM025            9,154.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC23 01            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM025                                                  1,148.97   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM025                                                    119 .63   U  

07/01/2023  E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM025                                                     34.78   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM025                                                    999 .90   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM025                                                    463 .20   U  

07/25/2023 INNI CR240566            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AM025                              2,766.48                       U 

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 5AM025                                 67.34                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AM025                                962.00                        U 

09/06/2023 POCL *2400613            Close PO P2303810           5AM025                                                 - 1,148.97   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400613            Close PO P2303810           5AM025                                                   - 463.20   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400613            Close PO P2303810           5AM025                                                   - 119.63   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400613            Close PO P2303810           5AM025                                                    - 34.78   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400613            Close PO P2303810           5AM025                                                   - 999.90   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      4th Floor Waiting Room Renovations         5AM025              9,154.00          3,795.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tracking Software - Mun Strmwtr Sewer        5AN028                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN028           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tracking Software - Mun Strmwtr Sewer        5AN028             10,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   4th Floor Renovations Phase 2              5AN029                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN029            2,095.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      4th Floor Renovations P hase 2              5AN029              2,095.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F4) -  Repl                    5AP023                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP023              775.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401775            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP023                                                    744 .72   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400658             Close PO P2401775           5AP023                                                   - 744.72   U  

10/11/2023 POPN *2400659            Open PO P2401775            5AP023                                                    696 .00   U  

10/20/2023 I NEI I2407762            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP023                                                   - 696.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407762            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP023                                744.72                       U 

10/31/2023 BD02 J2401459            ABT 24 - 100                  5AP023              - 19.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F4) -  Repl                    5AP023                756.00            744.72              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) All - In - One Computer (F1A)              5AP307                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP307            1,279.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 BD02 J2401459            ABT 24 - 100                  5AP307               81.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 BD02 J2401459            ABT 24 - 100                  5AP307               19.00                                         U 

11/17/2023 PORD P2402180            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP307                                                  1,377 .09   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410946            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP307                              1,377.10                        U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410946            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP307                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) All - In - One Computer (F1A)              5AP307              1,379.00          1,377.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 27" Monitor                            5AP308                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP308              292. 00                                         U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401616            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP308                                                    210 .79   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406200            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP308                                210.79                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406200            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP308                                                   - 210.79   U  

10/31/2023 BD02 J2401459            ABT 24 - 100                  5AP308              - 81.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 27" Monitor                            5AP308                211.00            210.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tablet w/Accessories                   5AP309                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP309            1,510.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402010            APPLE IN C                   5AP309                                                  1,389.93   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409407            APPLE INC                   5AP309                              1,389.93                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409407            APPLE INC                   5AP309                                                 - 1,389.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tablet w/Accessories                   5AP309              1,510.00          1,389.93              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              934,583.00        492,014.43                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              104,342.00         39,152.6 1            4,885.81  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           14,799.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  510300            3,159.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0      510300                                284.60                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                                704.45                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                                704.45                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F240000 9            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                                704.45                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                               - 704.45                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                                704.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                                484.31                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                                352.23                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                                704.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             17 ,958.00          9,574.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            1,132.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  511112              238.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     5 11112                                 21.77                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                 53.89                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 B W 16 0     511112                                 53.90                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                 53.88                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                 53.89                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                 53.89                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                 53.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 53.90                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R 2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 53.90                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 53.90                       U 

11/02 /2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                 53.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                 53.90                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                 57.71                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                 53.89                       U 
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                 37.05                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                 26.95                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                 53.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              1,370.00            736.2 7              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113            2,747.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  511113              618.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                 52.82                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                130.75                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     5 11113                                130.75                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 B W 20 0     511113                                130.75                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 130.75                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 105.36                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F 2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                130.75                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

12/14 /2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                130.75                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                 89.89                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                 65.37                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                130.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113              3,365.00          1,671.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130               46.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  511130               13.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  0.88                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  2.18                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  2.18                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  2.18                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                  2.18                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0      511130                                  2.18                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                  2.18                       U 
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 11130                                  2.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 2.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     511130                                  2.18                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                  2.18                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                  2.18                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  2.34                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                  2.18                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  1.50                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F 2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                  1.09                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  2.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                 59.00             29.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999            1,868.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999              1,868.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           15,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400163            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  520200           15,031.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2410652            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              2,421.99                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2410652            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 2,421.99   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410653            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 1,622.04   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410653            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              1,622.04                       U  

08/03/2023 POCL *2400373            Close PO P2400163           520200                                                - 15,000.00   U  

08/07/2023 CORD P2400301            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 15,000.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2405792            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 3,753.87   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2405792            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              3,753.87                       U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405797            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              2,700.01                       U 

08/12/2023 INEI I2405797            ECO FLO INC                  520200                                                 - 2,700.01   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2412198            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              3,175.97                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2412198            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 3,175.97   U  

09/09/2023 INEI I2412199            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              1,326.12                       U 

09/09/2023 INEI  I2412199            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 1,326.12   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             30,031.00         15,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Website Services                           520221                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520221              250.00                                         U 
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

07/01/2023 PO RD P2400161            CITY ART/ARTXPRESS          520221                                                    800.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  520221            3,550.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520221                                                  1,450. 00   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412938            JESSICA LEIGH WEB DESIGN    520221                              1,450.00                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2412938            JESSICA LEIGH WEB DESIGN    520221                                                 - 1,450.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Website Services                           520221              3,800.00          1,450.00            800.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          211,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 15,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520 300                                                 10,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD EN VIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 25,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400444            WOOD ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRAS 520300                                                 30,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 02134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 15,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 30,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                      0 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 10,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 25,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 52030 0                                                   - 155.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              2,019.84                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT &  INFRA 520300                                                 - 6,655.44   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 2,628.50   U  
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA  520300                              2,628.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 2,032.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRON MENT & INFRA 520300                              6,655.44                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              2,032.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP  USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 1,977.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              1,977.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 1,227.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              1,227.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI  I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 697.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                697.50                       U 

07/ 31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                155.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412583            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 2,019 .84   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 9,127.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 575.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                575.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 2,103.05   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              9,127.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              2,103.05                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 3,520.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                400.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                320.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 5 20300                                                   - 320.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                320.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONME NT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 320.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              3,520.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2412585            WSP U SA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 400.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 160.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                160.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 160.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I 2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                795.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 795.00   U  

09/30 /2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                160.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                160.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 160.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              4,517.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 4,517.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                             11,3 82.50                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412588            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                - 11,382.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              3,533.45                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 3,533.45   U  
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                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 3,595.01   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              3,595.01                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                - 12,477.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                             12,477.50                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                    - 80.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 1,194.32   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INF RA 520300                              1,194.32                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 160.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIR ONMENT & INFRA 520300                                 80.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                160.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            W SP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 1,660.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              1,660.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              1,425.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412590            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 1,425.00   U  

11/13/2023 PO CL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                      0.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 25,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 50,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                      0.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 10,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 10,500.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 30,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                      0.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 15,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 50,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 10,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                      0.00   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400698            Close PO P2400444           520300                                                - 10,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA  520300                                207.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 4,237.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRON MENT & INFRA 520300                              4,237.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 142.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP  USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                142.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 975.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 3,485.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              3,485.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI  I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 302.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                975.00                       U 

11/ 30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                302.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                              4,792.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 - 4,792.50   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACT IVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412591            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                   - 207.50   U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402287            BAR 24 - 056                  520300          597,009.00                                         U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 27,509.00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 30,000 .00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                  3,489.00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 13,702 .00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                  4,510.00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                  9,924 .00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 65,381.00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 18,599 .00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 30,274.00   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2402134            WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRA 520300                                                 17,131 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            808,009.00         89,202.11        341,816.89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  520400           10,776.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publ icity                    520400             11,026.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702              412.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  520702              796.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              1,208.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  521000              691.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                691.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  521100              814.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 41.17                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.12                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.91                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.91                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 0.91                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 2.20                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Lex Cty S tormwater Consorti 2720  

 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.20                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.20                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  8.12                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                814.00             57.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  521200            7,210.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405540            COLUMBIA FIREFLIES LLC      521200                              3,500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405540            COLUMBIA FIREFLIES LLC      521200                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401743            COLUMBIA FIREFL IES LLC      521200                                                  3,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              7,210.00          3,500.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liabi lity Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201               38.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                 40.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                 38.00             40.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202                6.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  6.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              270.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                270.00            140.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              128.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                128.00             32.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  525100              125.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                125.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             525210              625.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  525210              198.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI EX21430             WARREN, JULIANNE            525210                                649.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                823.00            649.18              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Su bscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02  J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  525230              515.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                765.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  525250              769.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                769.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600              100.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  525600              328.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                428.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903           12,079.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  529903            8,737.0 0                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             20,816.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIP TION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti 2720  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  540000            1,438.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,4 38.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   MS4 Tracking Software                      5AJ371                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ371            6,150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      MS4 Tracking Software                      5AJ371              6,150.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   MS4 Tracking Software                      5AN 314                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN314            8,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      MS4 Tracking Software                      5AN314              8,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2720 Lex Cty Stormwater Consorti  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               24,620.00         12,012.32                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              902,545.00        110,071.38          342,616.89  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 566 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Rain Barrel Workshops       2730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  521200            7,346.00                                         U 

12/14/2023 INNI CR240554            VOLLMER, VANCE              521200                                124.27                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                  2.23                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 62.77                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            521 200                                  3.58                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 34.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             10,146.00            227.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2730 Rain Barrel Workshops  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               10,146.00            227.77                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101611          Land Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee In surance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                890.13                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,798.30                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,798.30                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,798.30                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,259.83                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,540.59                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     5 19120                              1,540.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,187.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     519120                                 20.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,187.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                - 20.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,761.41                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,761.41                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,761.41                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F 2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,761.41                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,761.41                       U 

01/11 /2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,641.89                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,641.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         23,716.87              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         23,716.87                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101611 Land Development  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              959,203.00        527,743.62                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,017,033.00        149,451.76          347,502.70  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          534,548.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             10,109.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             22,507.48                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             22,418 .63                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             23,804.17                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             23,900.00                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             23,831.58                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           68,104.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             22,073.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51010 0                              9,259.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,579.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21  0     510100                             - 9,259.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,579.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             22,073.79                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             22,116.37                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  510100            8,977.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             23,651.38                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400 017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             27,099.60                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             22,561.85                       U 

12/28/202 3 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             23,840.90                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             24,291.60                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             24,125.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            611,629.00        338,405.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            5,000.00                                         U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                136.85                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                422.86                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                191.62                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                237.93                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                 13.14                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                278.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                108.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                  6.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 108.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     510200                                 - 6.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                346.76                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                 68.34                       U  
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11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 83.51                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                  6.53                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                255.00                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 23.95                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                335.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtim e                                   510200              5,000.00          2,400.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           40,978.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                724.00                       U 

07/27/20 23 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,633.43                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,648.52                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,731.29                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,743.91                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,721.42                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,619. 10                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                674.37                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                337.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 674.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 337.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,624.34                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                               1,606.26                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511112              687.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,724.84                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,122.58                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll  2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,661.57                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,740.84                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,755.13                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,757.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      F ICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             41,665.00         24,814.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           94,061.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,876.34                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,202.76                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              4,239.36                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,453.62                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,479.97                       U 
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09/ 21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,425.57                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              4,148.57                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,738.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                851.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,738.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 851.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,161.23                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 4,435.57                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,117.48                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511113            1,667.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,405.19                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5 11113                              5,030.88                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,234.79                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 B W 26 0     511113                              4,429.31                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,508.51                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Pa yroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              4,539.83                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             95,728.00         58,817.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee  Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           99,840.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400 443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U 

09/06/202 3 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,320.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             99,840.00         58,240 .00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            2,463.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 47.53                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                105.84                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                106.47                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                110.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                110.49                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                109.57                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                104.94                       U 
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10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 64.71                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 14.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 64.71                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 14.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                105.16                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                104.42                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24- 047                  511130              247.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                109.23                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                206.56                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                114.83                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                118.07                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                119.38                       U 

01/2 5/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                119.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              2,710.00          1,692.44              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           80,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400485            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 55,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400486            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                  4,012.50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400486            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                  8,025 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401031            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 646.73   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401031            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                646.73                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2401890            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              2,176.74                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2401890            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 2,176.74   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402320            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                               6,280.64                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402320            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 6,280.64   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402283            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC       520200                                                   - 192.82   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402283            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                192.82                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402319            THE SOURCI NG GROUP LLC      520200                                520.42                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402319            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 520.42   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403516            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 2,028.96   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403516            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              2,028.96                       U 

08/07/2023 CORD P24004 86            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                      0.00   U  

08/07/2023 CORD P2400486            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                      0 .00   U  

08/18/2023  INEI I2405823            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                             11,997.63                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2405823            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,744.36                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2405823            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,744.36   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2405823            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                - 11,997.63   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2403517            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 159.95   U  
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08/22/2023 INEI I2403517            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                159.95                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404264            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                544.17                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404264            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 544.17   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2404661            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,927.54   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2404661            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,927.54                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2405736            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 116.13   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405736            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                116.13                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2405738            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 383.19   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2405738            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                383.19                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 520200                             - 1,001.23                       U  

10/09/2023 CORD P2400486            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                  7,985.13   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2406180            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,219.98   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2406180            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,219.98                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2406761            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                - 13,688.73   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2406761            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                             13,688.73                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407066            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                 85.74                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407066            T HE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                    - 85.74   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407467            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                - 12,128.45   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407467            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                             12,128.45                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408435            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,742.11                       U 

10/24/2023 IN EI I2408435            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,742.11   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 520200                               - 495.08                       U  

11/03/2023 CORD P2400485            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 6,149.85   U  

11/03/2023 CORD P2400486            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 12,1 28.45   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2408033            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,717.43                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2408033            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,717.43   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409875            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              2,310.53                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409875            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 2,310.53   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 520200                               - 468.20                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409608            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                104.55                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409608            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 104.55   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2409611            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,835.52                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2409611            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,835.52   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411145            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 147.73   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411145            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                147.73                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411147            THE SOURCING GR OUP LLC      520200                                                 - 2,496.66   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411147            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              2,496.66                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2411683            THE  SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,802.13                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2411683            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,802.13   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2412552            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 257.56   U  
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01/30/2024 INEI I2412552            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                257.56                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412553            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              6,017.29                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412553            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 6,017.29   U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 520200                               - 453.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             80,000.00         71,856.15          6,727 .54  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           10,308.00                                         U  

07/01/20 23 PORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                  5,000 .00   U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401880            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                              4,706.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401880            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                 - 4,706.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401881            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                 - 5,602.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401881            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                              5,602. 00                       U  

07/12/2023 CORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                    808 .00   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                    206.00   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                   - 206.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             10,308.00         10,308.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400484            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521000                                                  1,440 .00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400801            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      2.01   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400801            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     29 .94   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400810            SMITH RUBBER S TAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     90.52   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400810            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     73 .51   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400810            SM ITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     13.12   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 90.52                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 13.12   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 13.12                       U 

07/21/2023 INE I I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 73.51   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 73.51                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402862            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 90.52   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401003            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4.25   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401003            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     19 .69   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401084            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    972.64   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401084            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    480 .18   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                213.99                       U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403308            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  4.25                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403308            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 19.68                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403308            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 4.25   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403308            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 19.69   U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400539            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                146.24                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405421            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                 - 1,040.72   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405421            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                513.79                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2405421            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                              1,040.72                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405421            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 513.79   U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400647            TREASURER                   5 21000                                 79.06                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403429            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521000                                                 - 1,423.34   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403429            THE SOURCING GROU P LLC      521000                              1,423.34                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  2.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 49.26                       U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401482            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                    381 .05   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401482            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                     22.67   U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401235            TREASURER                   521000                                327.92                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U 2401317            TREASURER                   521000                                163.64                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401373            TREASURER                   521000                                  7.70                       U 

09/27 /2023 ISSU U2401395            TREASURER                   521000                                 30.67                       U 

09/28/2023 CORD P2401084            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     68 .0 8   U  

09/28/2023 CORD P2401084            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     33 .61   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406873            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                   - 381.05   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406873            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                190.52                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406873            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                    - 22.67   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406873            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                 21.97                       U 

10/05/2023 PORD P2401762            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          521000                                                     64.87   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401769            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    828 .99   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407584            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                828.99                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407584            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 828.99   U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401592            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521 000                                 63.19                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407248            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          521000                                 64.87                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407248            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          521000                                                    - 64.87   U  

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401882            TREASURER                   521000                                 26.16                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 84.14                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  2.99                       U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402113            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                    310.30   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402044            TREASURER                   521000                                 27.07                       U 

11/15/2023 POCL *24 00700            Close PO P2400801           521000                                                     - 2.01   U  

11/15/2023 POCL *2400700            Close PO P2400801           521000                                                    - 29.94   U  
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11/29/2023 INEI I2410865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                   - 190.52   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                 34.67                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I241 0865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                190.52                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                 92.98                       U 

11/29/20 23 INEI I2410865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                    - 92.98   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410865            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                    - 22.23   U 

11/29/2023 PORD P2402253            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                     92 .98   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402253            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                     22.23   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402253            TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INC   521000                                                    190 .52   U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402323            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                255. 86                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402324            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                145.74                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  2.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 52.56                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 92.33                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  5.76                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410443            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                 326.35                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410443            ADVANTAGE LASER PRODUCTS, I 521000                                                   - 310.30   U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402566            TREASURER                   521000                                 13.60                       U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402391            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                     74 .90   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402391            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                     74.90   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  2.99                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                 74.90                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                    - 74.90   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I24122 56            FTI GROUP                   521000                                 74.90                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                    - 74.90   U  

01/22/2024  PORD P2402567            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4.25   U  

01/22/2024 PORD P2402567            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      8 .03   U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403080            TREASURER                   521000                                  0.02                       U 

01/25/2024 PORD P2402594            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     87.32   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414302            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 4.25   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414302            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 8.03   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414302            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  8.03                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414302            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  4.25                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                  2.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 98.64                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                102.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              7,000.00          7,092.98            103.98  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              700.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 576  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization D etail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                106.44                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 34.56                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 50.31                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5 21100                                 50.31                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 50.31                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MA CHINE CO I 521100                                - 52.95                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 52.95                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLO CK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 52.95                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.27                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 69.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                700.00            359.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              750.00                                         U  

07/24/202 3 PORD P2400994            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                    374.28   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2400994            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                     21 .40   U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402991            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                    - 21.40   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402991            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                   - 374.28   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402991            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                375.60                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402991            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                 18.7 9                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                750.00            394.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              539.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                723.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                539.00            723.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Burglary Insurance                         524001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524001              310.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 INNI CR240078            CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CORPOR 524 001                                275.00                       U  

09/28/2023 INNI CR240329            CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CORPOR 524001                                 10.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Burglary Insurance                         524001                310.00            285.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crime Insurance                            524002                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             524002              289.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Crime Insurance                            524002                289.00              0.00              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,530.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACC OUNTABILITY 524201                              1,401.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,530.00          1,401.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              733.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                132.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                733.00            132.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,650.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 I NNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                312.89                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                310.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,650.00          2,177.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,806.00                                          U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                139.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 52 5041                                150.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMI NISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charge s                     525041              1,806.00          1,075.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100          280,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400483            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                200,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J24004 49            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,189.99                       U  
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08/15/2023 INEI I2402736            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             20,040.00                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2402736            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 20,040.00   U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,143.90                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I240438 0            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             20,040.00                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2404380            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 20,040.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2405227            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 69,720.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2405227            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             69,720.00                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,103.54                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2407099            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 20,040.00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407099            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             20,040.00                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,501.48                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,905.96                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2409698            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             20,040.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409698            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 20,040.00   U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,414.83                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2412000            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                             20,040.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2412000            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                - 20,040.00   U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                              1,542.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100            280,000.00        179,722.52         30,080.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            4,240.00                                         U  

08/02/2023 INNI TR27094             GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525210                                245.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INNI TR27095             GOVER NMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525210                                245.00                       U  

08/04/2023 INNI CR240156            PUBLIQ LLC                  525210                                 70.00                       U 

10/10/2023 INNI TR27094A            BACON, STEPHANIE            525210                                811.16                       U  

10/10/2023 INNI TR27095A            MCINCHOK, ANGIE             525210                                811.16                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI E X27094             BACON, STEPHANIE            525210                                 48.31                       U  

10/18/2023 INNI EX27095             MCINCHOK, ANGIE             525210                                 39.80                       U 

01/11 /2024 INNI CR240643            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525210                                450.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              4,240.00          2,720.43              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,089.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400481            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    260 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400481            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                     72.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400482            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    375 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400494            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    150.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400608            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                    229 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400945            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 75.00                        U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400945            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400946            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 75.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400946            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402007            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                229.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402007            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 229.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406582            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    - 72.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406582            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                 20.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406582            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 260.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406582            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                260.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411285            GOVERNMENT F INANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 125.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411285            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                125.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411286            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                125.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411286            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 125.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411287             GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                125.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411287            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                                   - 125.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,089.00          1,034.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           16,800.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.30                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 14.18                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,351.38                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 22.18                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.22                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,475.86                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.10                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 30.94                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52 5300                                  5.27                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,470.94                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 23.51                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.62                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINI ON ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,387.88                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.50                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.37                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINIO N ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,336.98                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 22.91                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.34                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I24 10516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,613.16                       U 

01/02/2 024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.91                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.37                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,619.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             16,800.00         10,523.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,000.00                                         U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402182            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                     94.16   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410058            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                 94.16                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410058            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    - 94.16   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402467            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                     95 .23   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402620            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    540000                                                    417.08   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402620            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    540000                                                     21 .40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,000.00             94.16            533.71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Printers (F8) w/550 Tray -  Rpl         5AN031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN031            4,189.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401547            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN031                                                    946 .95   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401547            PINNA CLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN031                                                  3,242.10   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Printers (F8) w/550 Tray -  Rpl         5AN031              4,189.00              0.00          4,189.05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Comp uters (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP024                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP024            5,920.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401 858            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP024                                                  5,508.36   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408067            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP024                              5,508.37                       U 

11/02/202 3 INEI I2408067            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP024                                                 - 5,508.36   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP024              5,920.00          5,508.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F2) -  Repl                    5AP025                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP025            1,474.00                                         U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/31/2023 POR D P2402028            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP025                                                  1,435.94   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408413            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP025                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408413            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP025                              1,435.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F2) -  Repl                    5AP025              1,474.00          1,435.94              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              856,572.00        484,371.19                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              423,327.00        296,844.44           41,634.28  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          342,858.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              5,480.86                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             12,255.37                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             13,637.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006             HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             13,637.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             13,637.76                       U 

09/21/2023 H GNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             13,637.77                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             13,637.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,819.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,779.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 5,819.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,779.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,637.77                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             13,637.75                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  510100            8,977.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             13,121.81                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             16,101.44                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             13,797.60                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             13,983.03                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             13,983.04                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             13,983.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            351,835.00        198,170.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            1,500.00                                         U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              1,616.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              1,500.00          1,616.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           26,343.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                393.28                       U 

07/27/2023  HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                885.66                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                984.09                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                984.09                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                985.56                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                985.56                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                985.55                        U 
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                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                428.35                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                189.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 428.35                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 189.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                985.53                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                985.58                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511112              687.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                946.08                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,259.31                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,120.56                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,011.97                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,012.02                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,011.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             27,030.00         14,536.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           63,913.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,017.24                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,274.60                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,531.17                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,531.15                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,531.16                       U 

09/21 /2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,531.16                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,531.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,080.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                515.85                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,080.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 515.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,531.16                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,447.67                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,531.15                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511113            1,666.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,435.40                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511 113                              2,988.44                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,860.83                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,595.24                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,595.24                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,595.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             65,579.00         34,632.67              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion         511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           63,960.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER POR TION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476             EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J 099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,330.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             63,960.00         37,310.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            1,906.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 33.16                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 73.67                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 77.95                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 77.96                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 77.96                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 77.96                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 77.96                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 53.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  8.62                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51 1130                                - 53.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 8.62                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     511130                                 77.96                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 77.96                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511130              247.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 76.36                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                171.58                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 91.87                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2 400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 87.44                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 87.45                       U 

01/25/ 2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 87.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              2,153.00          1,254.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           39,741.00                                         U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  519999          - 11,577.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             28,164.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           85,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400495            PACER SERVICE CENTER        520200                                                    300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400496            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                                                 27,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400496            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                                                 39,030 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400497            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                  3,150.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400498            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403171            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                 72.23                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403171            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                    - 72.23   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405206            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                 72.23                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405206            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                    - 72.23   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407932            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 5 20200                                                   - 446.40   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407932            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                446.40                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407105            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                                                - 30,387.50   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407105            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                             42,185.00                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407105            PALME TTO POSTING INC        520200                                                - 42,185.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407105            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                             30,387.50                       U 

10/26/2023 CORD P2400498            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 6,042.50   U  

10/26/2023 CORD P2400496            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                                                 14,685 .00   U  

10/26/2023 CORD P 2400496            PALMETTO POSTING INC        520200                                                 - 8,642.50   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407934            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 361.93   U  

10/31 /2023 INEI I2407934            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                361.93                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411481            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                321.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411481            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 321.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             85,000.00         73,846.29         11,133.71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Moving Services -  Buildings                520244                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520244            1,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Moving Services -  Buildings                520244              1,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            6,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400493            MEARES AUCTIONS             520300                                                  6,000.00   U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402007            ABT 24 - 152                  520300              289.00                                         U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411561            MEARES AUCTIONS             520300                              6,288.75                       U  
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12/20/2023 INEI I2411561            MEARES AUCTIONS             520300                                                 - 6,288.75   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400493            MEARES AUCTIONS             520300                                                    288.75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              6,289.00          6,288.75              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400           46,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400492            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       5204 00                                                 46,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410329            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                - 33,998.58   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410329            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROU P       520400                             33,998.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400             46,000.00         33,998.58         12,001 .42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services                             520500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500          140,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400491            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                140,000.00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2406297            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                - 65,750.00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2406297             DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                             65,750.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services                             520500            140,000.00         65,750.00         74,250 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            5,000.00                                         U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400484            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521000                                                  1,740.00   U 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400121            TREASURER                   521000                                 19.54                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400635            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                 63.98                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400636            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                137.16                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400637            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                 14.62                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403429            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521000                                 75.66                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403429            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521000                                                    - 75.66   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401394            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    521000                                                     20.33   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401394            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    521000                                                    417 .08   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 84.25                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401285            DLQ TREASURER               521000                                 74.07                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401366            TREASURER                   52 1000                                 67.20                       U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401647            TREASURER                   521000                                108.96                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407705            LASER PROS INTERNA TIONAL    521000                                                    - 20.33   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407705            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    521000                                                   - 417.08   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407705            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    521000                                 20.51                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407705            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    521000                                417.08                       U 
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10/25/2023 ISSU U2401804            TREASURER                   521000                                303.57                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401820            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                137.16                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401821            TREASUR ER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                 63.98                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401823            TREASURER -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                 73.12                       U  

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401848            TREASURER                   521000                                 22.91                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402297            TREASURER                   521000                                 48.96                       U 

12/18/2023 PORD P24 02391            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                     94.33   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402391            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                    524 .30   U  

12/20/2 023 ISSU U2402663            TREASURER                   521000                                 32.77                       U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402682            TREASURER                   521000                                 63.58                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 10.77                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                283.78                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 25.34                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                109 .89                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                    - 94.33   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                524.30                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412256            FTI GROUP                   521000                                                   - 524.30   U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402995            TREASURER                   521000                                 87.33                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2403002            TREASURER                   521000                                137.51                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403049            TREASURER                   52100 0                                 15.25                       U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402624            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    253 .49   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 43.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              5,000.00          3,066.69          1,917 .83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              700.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            P OLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                165.98                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                121.48                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                184.55                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                184.55                       U 

11/20/2023 CN NI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 184.55                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 93.96                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 93.96                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 93.96                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                196.47                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                137.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                700.00            900.12              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 588 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF  LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101700          Treasurer  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll 2950  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              173.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                238.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                173.00            238.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Burglary Insurance                         524001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524001              130.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Burglary Insurance                         524001                130.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              305. 00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                305.00            400.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5250 00            1,484.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.69                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.85                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.69                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIU M                   525000                                123.69                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.69                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.69                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                123.69                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,484.00            865.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004               75.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400018            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                     71 .01   U  

07/12/2023 BD02 J2400398            ABT 24 - 008                  525004               30.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 CORD P2400018            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                     33.99   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                105.00              0.00            105 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              774.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  
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08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                774.00            376.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100          115,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400490            LASER PRINT PLUS            525100                                                100,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                              6,619.65                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                              3,086.22                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                              8,621.02                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POST AGE              525100                              3,359.26                       U  

11/08/2023 BD02 J2401712            ABT 24 - 111                  525100           21,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                184.62                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 90.55                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J240235 4            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                514.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100            136,000.00         22,475.98        100,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,165.00                                         U  

07/ 12/2023 BD02 J2400398            ABT 24 - 008                  525210              - 30.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                182.89                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                173.82                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI CR240643            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525210                                450.00                       U 

01/25/2024 INNI TR27098             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTYWID 525210                                225.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,135.00          1,031.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              900.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400001            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                     55 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400488            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTYWID 525230                                                     75.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400489            TAX COLLECTORS ASSN OF THE  525230                                                     90 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400494            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 52523 0                                                    150.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            525230                                                      0 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2400684            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 55.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400684            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                    - 55.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400947            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                  75.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400947            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400948            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS T REASU 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400948            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 75.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402066            SC ASSOCIA TION OF COUNTYWID 525230                                 75.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402066            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTYWID 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions , Dues, & Books               525230                900.00            280.00             90.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              450.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 57.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                450.00             57.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            5,320.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.10                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.73                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                450.46                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.39                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.07                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                491.95                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.03                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.31                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5253 00                                  1.76                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                490.31                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.84                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.21                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION  ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                462.63                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.17                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.46                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I240 8749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                445.66                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

12/01/20 23 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.64                       U  
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12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.45                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410 516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                537.72                       U 

01/02/202 4 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.97                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.46                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                539.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300              5,320.00          3,507.85              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           82,000.00                                         U  

11/08/2023 BD02 J2401712            ABT 24 - 111                  529903          - 21,000.00                                         U 

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402007            ABT 24 - 152                  529903             - 289.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             60,7 11.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP295                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP295            5,920.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401857            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP295                                                  5,508 .36   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408061            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP 295                              5,508.37                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408061            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP295                                                 - 5,508.36   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP295              5,920.00          5,508.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1)                           5AP296                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             5AP296              975.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402026            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP296                                                    974 .77   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408411            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP296                                974.77                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408411            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP296                                                   - 974.77   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1 ) Printer (F1)                           5AP296                975.00            974.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2950 Treas / Delinquent Tax Coll  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              540,221.00        2 87,521.01                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              500,371.00        219,567.64          199,497.96  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBE R  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,693.55                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              3,390.37                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              3,594.19                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     519120                              3,798.01                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              3,757.36                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              3,757.36                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,512.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,242.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                966.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,242.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 966.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,512.94                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              3,512.94                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,512.94                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              3,302.95                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              3,302.95                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              3,654.12                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              3,775.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         48,078.54              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         48,078.54                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101700 Treasurer  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,396,793.00        819,970.74                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              923,698.00        516,412.08          241,132. 24 

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Coun ty Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          605,698.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             11,339.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             25,508.45                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             25,508.47                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             24,111.48                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             25,969.46                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             24,438.98                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           64,619.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023  BW 20 0     510100                             26,748.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,475.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             14,214.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 7,475.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 14,214.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             26,748.94                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL  F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             26,748.95                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  510100           27,798.00                                         U  

11/ 16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             26,748.92                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             37,530.54                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             26,448.52                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             26,448.48                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             26,448.51                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             27 ,766.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            698,115.00        388,515.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           46,988.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                806.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,828.72                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     51111 2                              1,828.74                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,727.40                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18  0     511112                              1,862.21                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,767.22                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,912.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                550.37                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,017.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 550.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400 013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,017.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,912.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBR ANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,912.07                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511112            2,127.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016             HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,912.00                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,928.44                       U 

12/14/2023 H FEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,896.43                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,896.36                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,860.37                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,961.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             49,115.00         28,011.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          107,880.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2, 104.67                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,734.36                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              4,734.36                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,475.08                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,819.93                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,535.88                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     51 1113                              4,964.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,387.41                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     511113                              2,638.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,387.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,638.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,964.61                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 4,826.45                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,964.61                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2 401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511113            5,160.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,964.61                       U 

11/30/ 2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              6,796.44                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,908.85                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,908.84                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,908.84                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              5,153.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            113,040.00         67, 112.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          117,000.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,750.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            117,000.00         68,250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511 130            3,400.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 63.32                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                141.22                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                141.22                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                136.89                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                142.65                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                137.90                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                145.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F24 00012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 85.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 44.08                       U 

10/19/2 023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 85.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 44.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                145.07                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                145.07                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511130              765.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                145 .07                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                442.88                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                170.22                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                170.22                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                170.22                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                174.31                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         51113 0              4,165.00          2,471.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           57,620.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400510            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 57,620 .00   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402321            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,566.36                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402321            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,566.36   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2402284            T HE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 151.89   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/08/2023 INEI I2402284            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                151.89                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2403528            THE SOURCING GRO UP LLC      520200                                                   - 126.53   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2403528            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                126.53                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2403529            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,425.44   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2403529            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,425.44                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2404968            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,351.65                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2404968            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,351.65   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2405923            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                 91.57                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2405923            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                    - 91.57   U  

10/1 2/2023 INEI I2406181            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,216.78                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2406181            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,216. 78   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2406763            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                             12,572.53                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2406763            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                - 12,572.53   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407067            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                    - 85.74   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407067            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                 85.74                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2408031            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,713.79                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2408031            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,713.79   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2409613            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,831.54                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2409613            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,831.54   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2409567            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 104.55   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2409567            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      52 0200                                104.55                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411146            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                   - 147.68   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411146            THE SOURCING GROUP  LLC      520200                                147.68                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2411684            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      520200                                                 - 1,798.82   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2411684            THE SO URCING GROUP LLC      520200                              1,798.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             57,620.00         24,184.87         33,435 .13  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Watercraf t Valuation Services              520212                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520212           15,750.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24005 07            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                                                 15,750.00   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402689            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                              3,427.41                       U 

07/17/2023  INEI I2402689            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                                                 - 3,427.41   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407788            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                              1,560.38                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2407788            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                                                 - 1,560.38   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413442            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                                                 - 2,413.40   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413442            VESSEL VALUATION SERVICES I 520212                              2,413.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Watercraft Valuation Services              520212             15,750.00          7,401. 19          8,348.81  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET          TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520700           16,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Services                         520700             16,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           40,594.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401880            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                              4,706.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401880            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                 - 4,706.00   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2400487            AMERICAN DATA GROUP INC     520702                                                    206 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             40,594.00          4,706.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            4,060.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400089            AUDITOR                     521000                                 59.63                       U 

07/07/2023 ISSC U2400100            AUDITOR                     521000                                 - 1.33                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400101            AUDITOR                     521000                                  4.15                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400368            AUDITOR                     521000                                 24.65                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400648            AUDITOR                     521000                                242.61                       U 

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400672            AUD ITOR                     521000                                194.50                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400685            AUDITOR                     521000                                  0.04                       U 

08/16/2023 ISSC U2400737            AUDITOR                     521000                                 - 0.02                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401031            AUDITOR                     521000                                 43.58                       U 

09/13/2023 ISSU  U2401120            AUDITOR                     521000                                216.84                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401304            AUDITOR                     521000                                  3.66                       U 

09/ 25/2023 ISSU U2401312            AUDITOR                     521000                                 72.86                       U 

09/25/2023 PORD P2401673            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     39 .03   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406890            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 39.03   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406890            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.47                       U 

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401673            AUDITOR                     521000                                249.48                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401982            AUDITOR                     521000                                293.60                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402730            AUDITOR                     521000                                286.55                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403076            AUDITOR                     521000                                264.72                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 24.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              4,060.00          2,026.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52110 0           13,000.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400508            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                 11,125 .21   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401144            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                887.90                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401144            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 887.90   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402717            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 794.70   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402717            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                794.70                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE C O I 521100                                444.42                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404362            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 959.44   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404362            POLLOCK OFFI CE MACHINE CO I 521100                                959.44                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                276.80                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406326            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                762.38                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406326            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 762.38   U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649             POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                407.57                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                407.57                       U 

11/01/2023 I NEI I2407451            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 893.47   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407451            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                893.47                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 407.57                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 341.15                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                341.15                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                341.15                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409683            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                835.41                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409683            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 835.41   U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                169.16                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411987            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 762.38   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411987            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                762.38                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                302.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100             13,000.00          7,837.36          5,229 .53  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tax Forms and Supplies                     521216                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521216            6,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400510            THE SOURCING GROUP  LLC      521216                                                  6,000.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2407783            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      521216                              2,194.94                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2407783            THE SO URCING GROUP LLC      521216                                                 - 2,194.94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tax Forms and Supplies                     521216              6,000.00          2,194.94          3,805 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              484.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C24032 3E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                655.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                484.00            655.85              0 .00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRA NCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Lia bility Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,516.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,571.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,516.00          1,571.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 94.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             94.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            9,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                713.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              9,500.00          4,992.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,440.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400502            VERIZON WIRELESS            525 021                                                    720.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400502            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    720 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403882            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403882            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405131            VERIZON  WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405131            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400589            Close PO P2400502           525021                                                   - 720.00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2400502            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    720 .00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I24 06262            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.72   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406262            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.72                       U 

10/23/2 023 INEI I2407856            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407856            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410239            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410239            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411897            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTI VITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411897            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413069            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.86                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413069            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,440.00            684.16            755 .84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            2,064.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              2,064.00          1,161.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            2,800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 P OSTAGE              525100                                147.99                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                122.82                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                171.57                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                650.27                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J240 1748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                502.10                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                276.87                       U 

01/31/20 24 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                235.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              2,800.00          2,107.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,400.00                                         U 

08/14/2023 INNI TR27655             PUBLIQ LLC                  525210                                 35.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI TR27653             PUBLIQ LLC                  525210                                 35.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI TR27656             PUBLIQ LLC                  525210                                 35.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INNI TR27652             SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525210                                225.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INNI TR27650             SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525210                                225.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INNI TR27651             SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525210                                225.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,400.00            780.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            5,075.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400016            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    225.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400503            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    175 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400504            JD POWER                    525230                                                  1,090.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400505            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    225 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400506            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 52523 0                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400509            NATIONAL AUTO RESEARCH/ BLA 525230                                                  2,380 .00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2400747            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2400747            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 75.00                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2400749            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 50.00                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2400749            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                    - 50.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2400751            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2400751            SC ASSOC OF AUDITORS TREASU 525230                                 50.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403 506            JD POWER                    525230                                                   - 249.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403506            JD POWER                    525230                                249.00                       U 

07/31/202 3 INEI I2403507            JD POWER                    525230                                165.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403507            JD POWER                    525230                                                   - 165.00   U 

09/10/2023 INEI I2405695            NATIONAL AUTO RESEARCH/ BLA 525230                                776.78                       U 

09/10/2023 INEI I2405695            NATIONAL AUTO RESEARCH/ BLA 525230                                                   - 776.78   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409896            NATIONAL AUTO RESEARCH/ BLA 525230                                768.24                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409896            NATIONAL AUTO RESEARCH/ BLA 525230                                                   - 768.24   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409546            JD POWER                    525230                                289.00                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409546            JD POWER                    525230                                                   - 289.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              5,075.00          2,423.02          1,921 .98  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525 250              290.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                290.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           15,500.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEX INGTON           525300                                 24.30                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT D OCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 14.18                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525300                                  5.27                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,351.38                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXING TON           525300                                 22.18                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 12.22                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DO MINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,475.86                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.10                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 30.94                       U 

09/22/2023 INN I I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,470.94                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 23.51                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.62                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,387.88                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.50                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,336.98                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 22.91                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  1.34                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,613.16                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.91                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTO N           525300                                  1.37                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  5.27                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              1,619.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             15,500.00         10,523.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small T ools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,000.00                                         U  

09/19/2023 ISSU U240 1208            AUDITOR                     540000                                 69.13                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                127.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,000.00            196.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Document Mgmt & Workflow Proj.             5AG021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AG021           34,638.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                    953.20   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101800          Auditor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANS ACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 E090  RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                  1,440.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                    336 .00   U  

07/ 01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                    672.00    U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AG021                                                  2,688 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Document Mgmt & Workflow Proj.             5AG021             34,638.00              0.00          6,089.20  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              981,435.00        554,360.99                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               230,831.00         73,538.93           59,585.55  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIV ITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,392.38                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,784.75                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,784.75                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,580.93                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX  F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,784.75                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,377.11                       U 

10/ 05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,110.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                448.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,793.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 448.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,793.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3 ,110.42                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              3,110.42                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,110.42                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,906.60                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,906.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              3,428.01                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      5 19120                              3,428.01                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         39,815.57              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         39,815.57                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101800 Auditor  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              981,435.00        594 ,176.56                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              230,831.00         73,538.93           59,585.55  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,486,779.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     5 10100                             27,858.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             62,640.27                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 B W 16 0     510100                             62,640.29                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             62,640.25                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             62,640.30                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             62,640.26                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          143,021.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             63,481.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F 2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             35,208.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             11,712.15                       U 

10/19 /2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 35,208.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 11,712.15                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             61,078.50                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             62,704.01                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             62,468.86                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             62,7 03.95                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             62,703.96                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             64,627.19                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             74,016.46                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             62,388.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,629,800.00        917,232.77              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510 300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           21,762.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0      510300                                418.50                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J240104 1            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            4,730.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,042.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,042.61                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              1,042.61                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,042.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             26,492.00         15,015.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          114,973.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              2,004.10                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              4,553.41                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              4,553.41                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              4,559.68                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511 112                              4,556.58                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              4,556.47                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              4,622.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,482.13                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                917.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 2,482.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 917.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              4,442.42                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24 00015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              4,555.30                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              4,537.35                       U 

11/30/2 023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              4,999.06                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              4,555.30                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              4,702.48                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              5,422.79                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              4,533.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            114,973.00         67,1 54.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          264,276.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              5,248.13                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             11,819.53                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             11,819.54                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             11,819.55                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             11,819.54                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                             11,819.56                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             11,796.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              6,534.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,367.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 6,534.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,367.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     511113                             11,529.69                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 11,519.23                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             11,831.37                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             11,787.74                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             11,831.38                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             11,831.38                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX  F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             12,188.34                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                             13,930.99                       U 

01/ 25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             11,772.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            264,276.00        161,326.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          249,600.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800 .00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             20,800.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        51112 0            249,600.00        145,600.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           25,656.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                491.98                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 15 0     511130                              1,090.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              1,090.28                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            H R Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,090.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,090.28                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,090.28                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,092.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HF EX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                782.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 84.38                       U 
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ORG: 101900          Assessor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 782.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 84.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX  F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,085.44                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,090.48                       U 

11/ 16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,089.75                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              1,114.64                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,090.48                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              1,096.44                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,354.65                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              1 ,034.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             25,656.00         15,993.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           24,511.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400171            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                  9,761.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403169            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403169            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 52020 0                                                   - 794.86   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404802            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404802            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA  MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406717            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406717            LEXIS NEX IS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407978            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407978            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409651            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409 651            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411479            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U 

12/31/202 3 INEI I2411479            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413170            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                794.86                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413170            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 794.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             24,511.00          5,564.02          4,196.98  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            4,260.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  3,960 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              3,960.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 3,960.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              4,2 60.00          3,960.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703              750.00                                         U 

09/13/2023 PORD P2402685            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    780 .00   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412933            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                780.00                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412933            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 780.00   U  

01/24/2024 BD02 J2402317            ABT 24 - 179                  520703               30.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                780.00            780.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     52071 0                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710              270.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                270.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            5,500.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400814            ASSESSORS OFFICE            521000                                 47.29                       U 

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400823            ASSES SORS OFFICE            521000                                772.58                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400844            ASSESSMENT                  521000                                103.41                       U 

09/20/2023 ISSC U2401222            ASSESSORS OFFICE            521000                               - 428.69                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401223            ASSESSORS OFFICE            521000                                260.20                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U 2401308            ASSESSOR                    521000                                385.84                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401318            ASSESSOR                    521000                                 42.06                       U 

09/25 /2023 ISSC U2401374            ASSESSORS OFFICE            521000                               - 100.12                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                270.58                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                160.48                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401979            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                 31.44                       U 

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401980            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                547.63                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402652            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                5 12.58                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402816            ASSESSMENT & EQUILIZATION   521000                                  0.02                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402829            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                  0.03                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403082            ASSESSOR -  PRINT SHOP       521000                                125.30                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403158            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                 48.34                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403159            ASSESSMENT & EQUALIZATION   521000                                271.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521 000              5,500.00          3,050.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            5,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                498.26                       U 
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09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                295.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                510.11                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO  I 521100                                510.11                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 510.11                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFIC E MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 361.29                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                361.29                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            P OLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                361.29                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                484.80                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                503.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              5,000.00          2,653.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            6,500.00                                         U  

08/02 /2023 PORD P2401134            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                     58.09   U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2404049            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                    - 58.0 9   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2404049            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                 58.09                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401291            ASSESSMENT                  521200                                200.15                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSC U2401302            ASSESSMENT                  521200                                - 30.00                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401303            ASSESSMENT                  521200                                 87.50                       U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401791            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                                                    978 .73   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401889            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    219.05   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401889            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    192 .51   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401889            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    213.15   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401889            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    213 .15   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401889            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521 200                                                    213.15   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401890            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    436 .75   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                219.05                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 213.15   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMI C SUPPLIER           521200                                213.15                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 213.15   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                213.15                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 219.05   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I24 07816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 192.51   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                192.51                       U 

10/24/2 023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 213.15   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407816            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                213.15                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407820            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 513.79   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407820            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                513.79                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408286            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                                978.73                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408286            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                                                   - 978.73   U 

10/31/2023 CORD P2401890            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                     77 .04   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402124            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     39.59   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409447            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 39.59                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409447            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 39.59   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402350            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     94 .16   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402385            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    513.79   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411267            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 94.16                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411267            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 94.16   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411632            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 513.79   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411632            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                513.79                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 85.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              6,500.00          3,592.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              150.00                                         U  

01/24/2024 BD02 J2402317            ABT 24 - 179                  522200              - 30.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repair s & Maintenance          522200                120.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           59,240.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             14,810.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J24 01413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             14,810.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             14,810.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             59,240.00         44,430.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,140.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,354.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,140.00          1,354.03              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            3,950.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3 ,541.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              3,950.00          3,541.00              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              330.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                201.0 0                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                330.00            201.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           16,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,293.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             16,800.00          9,053.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charge s                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021              720.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400170            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    720.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403951            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I24 03951            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405179            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

08/23/2 023 INEI I2405179            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.86   U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.86                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407904            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407904            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410322            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48 .91                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410322            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411959            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411959            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413137            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.93                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413137            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        52502 1                720.00            342.08            377.92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            4,257.00                                         U  
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07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO  525041                                354.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF A DMINISTRATIO 525041                                354.75                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Cha rges                     525041              4,257.00          2,494.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                255.26                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J24 00706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                243.67                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                269.78                       U 

10/25/2 023 PORD P2401977            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                                     60.86   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401977            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                                     37 .45   U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2407030            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                                    - 37.45   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407030            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                 37.45                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2407030            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                                    - 60.86   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407030            THE SOURCING GROUP LLC      525100                                 60 .86                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                215.39                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                295.49                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 50.80                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                222.54                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                397.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    52510 0             10,000.00          2,048.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           24,275.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 INNI CR240109            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 525210                                 60.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI CR240271            SC ASSOCIATIO N OF ASSESSING 525210                                510.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI CR240302            SCARC                       525210                                200.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INNI TR19886             C OUNTY ASSESSORS OF SOUTH C 525210                                 25.00                       U  

09/28/2023 BD02 J2401078            ABT 24 - 080                  525210             - 206.00                                         U  

10/16/2023 INNI TR19886A            DOLAN, RICHARD W.           525210                                739.09                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI TR19886B            SC ASSOCIATION OF ASSESSING 525210                                125.00                       U 

10/27/2023 IN NI EX19886             DOLAN, RICHARD W.           525210                                 93.84                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 525210                                - 30.00                       U  
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01/31/2024 INNI CR240752            MCKISSOCK LP                525210                              3,007.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             24,069.00          4,730.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           15,819.00                                         U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400169            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 12,971.76   U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240071            COUNTY ASSESSORS OF SOUTH C 525230                                 25.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2402015            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,080.98                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2402015            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,080.98   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2403108            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,080.98                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2403108            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,080.98   U  

09/13/2023 INNI CR240270            SC ASSOCIATION OF ASSESSING 525230                                480.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2404735            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,080.98                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2404735            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,080.98   U  

09/19/2023 INNI CR240303            SCARC                       525230                                 35.00                       U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401631            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                     10 .70   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401631            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 52523 0                                                    402.27   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406151            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                 10.70                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406151            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOEC KH LLC 525230                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406151            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                402.27                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406151            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                   - 402.27   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2406286            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,135.03                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2406286            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,135.03   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2407879            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,135.03                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2407 879            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,135.03   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402254            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF ASSE 525230                                                    240 .00   U  

11/30/202 3 INEI I2409487            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF ASSE 525230                                                   - 240.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409487            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF ASSE 525230                                240.00                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410339            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,135.03                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410339            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,135.03   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402393            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                     15 .25   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402393            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                    713.64   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2410554            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                   - 713.64   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2410554            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                 15.25                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2410554            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                                    - 15.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2410554            MARSHALL & SWIFT/BOECKH LLC 525230                                713.64                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2411947            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                              1,135.03                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2411947            COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION,  525230                                                 - 1,135.03   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             15,819.00          9,704.92          5,188 .70  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52525 0           20,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                              1,048.00                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                             - 1,048.00                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                              1,048.00                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 M OTOR POOL USAGE    525250                             - 1,048.00                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                              1,048.00                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                              1,009.36                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                              1,153.46                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401 443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                              1,153.46                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                             - 1,153.46                       U  

10/31/202 3 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                              1,604.75                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                182.75                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525250                                144.10                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                              1,384.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250             20,000.00          6,527.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           32,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 48.61                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 28.35                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,702.76                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 44.35                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 24.45                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL  525300                                 10.54                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,951.73                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGT ON           525300                                 48.21                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 61.89                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOM INION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,941.88                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 47.01                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 13.23                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI  I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,775.76                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 2 4                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101900          Asses sor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 49.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.74                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I 2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,673.97                       U 

12/01 /2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 45.81                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.68                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,226.31                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 41.82                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.74                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                 10.54                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              3,239.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             32,000.00         21,046.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Appraiser Licensing Fees                   526400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526400            6,300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Appraiser Licensing Fees                   526400              6,300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Imaging of Files (Part 3)                  5AJ033                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ033           42,613.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Imaging of Files (Part  3)                  5AJ033             42,613.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) w/Add Tray -  Rpl          5AN035                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN035            1,516.00                                         U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401862            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                                                  1,435 .94   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P240186 2            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                                                    285.69   U  

09/28/2023 BD02 J2401078            ABT 24 - 080                  5AN035              206.00                                         U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408280            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                                                   - 285.69   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408280            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                              1,435.94                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408280            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408280            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN035                                285.69                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 617  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101900          Assessor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRA NSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F1) w/Add Tray -  Rpl          5AN035              1,722.00          1,721.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) TV Monitor                             5AN036                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN036              775.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) TV Monitor                             5AN036                775.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CAMA Sketch Program                        5AN037                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN037           20,678.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      CAMA Sketch Program                        5AN037             20,678.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Renovations (Front)                 5AN038                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN038            3,084.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN038                                                    224.70   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN038                                                    472 .81   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN038                                                    968.79   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN038                                                    841 .87   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN038                                                    125.83   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                125.83                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY  5AN038                                                   - 841.87   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                                   - 125.83   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERC IAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                                   - 224.70   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                224.70                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CEN TURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                472.81                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                                   - 968.79   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                841.87                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                                   - 472.81   U  

08/16/2023 INEI  I2402897            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN038                                968.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Renovations (Front)                 5AN038              3,084.00          2,634.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (25) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                5AP026                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP026           37,000.00                                         U 

10/09/2023 PORD P2401859            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP026                                                 34,427 .25   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2411954            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP026                             34,427.27                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2411954            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP026                                                - 34,427.25   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (25) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                5AP026             37,000.00         34,4 27.27              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101900          Assessor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Monitors (MI11)                        5AP027                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP027              693.00                                         U 

09/19/2023 PORD P2401606            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP027                                                    510 .39   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406044            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP027                                                   - 510.39   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406044            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP027                                510.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Monitors (MI11)                        5AP027                693.00            510.39              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,310,797.00      1,322,321.98                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              348,881.00        164,366.71            9,763.60  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 619  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 101900          Assessor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002             HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              3,164.93                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              6,336.89                       U 

08/10/2023 H FEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              6,336.89                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              6,255.59                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              6,296.24                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              6,296.24                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              6,173.74                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,798.97                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,420.18                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 3,798.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,420.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              6,133.08                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              6,418.15                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              6,418.15                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              6,418.15                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              6,418.15                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              6,462.65                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 202 4 BW 2 0      519120                              6,462.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         85,591.50              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fu nd 

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         85,591.50                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 101900 Assessor  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,310,7 97.00      1,407,913.48                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              348,881.00        164,366.71            9,763.60  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102000          Register of Deeds  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          374,148.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,907.01                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             15,074.85                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             15,106.82                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             15,088.94                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             14,943.96                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             15,126.82                       U 

09/2 1/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           41,878.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             15,041.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,451.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,975.60                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,451.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 5, 975.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             15,130.35                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             15,686.98                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  510100              564.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             16,461.12                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             16,673.85                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     51 0100                             16,423.28                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             16,538.91                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510100          - 10,401.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             16,416.11                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Pay roll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             16,525.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            406,189.00        227,145.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sup plement                           510101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101            1,231.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F24000 03            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                              2,907.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,907.88                       U 

12/31/2023  BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510101           10,401.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                              2,907.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplement                           510101             11,632.00          8,723.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                151.36                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                202.19                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                212.57                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 102000          Register of Deeds  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                274.70                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                138.05                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200              979.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                205.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                162.67                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 162.67                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                193.45                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                180.10                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     51020 0                                130.36                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                147.69                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25  0     510200                                335.05                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 90.52                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            1,283.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                104.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              2,262.00          2,365.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           28,649.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                472.62                       U 

07/27/2023 HF EX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,282.74                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,066.61                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,066.06                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,059.69                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,063.22                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,061.85                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                156.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                452.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 156.76                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 452.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,290.20                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,113.42                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511112               44.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,168.35                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,321.26                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023  BW 25 0     511112                              1,181.14                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,171.25                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,158.63                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,397.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             28,693.00         16,874.45              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102000          Register of Deeds  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           AC TIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           64,517.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,281.92                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003             HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,365.69                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,841.36                       U 

08/24/2023 H FEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,839.96                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,824.58                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,833.16                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,829.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                454.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,139.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 454.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,139.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,383.80                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,933.59                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,944.95                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511113              105.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              3,079.39                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              3,122.09                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              3,110.34                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 26 0     511113                              3,086.41                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              3,046.83                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR  Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              3,626.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             64,622.00         41,282.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emplo yee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           70,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2 400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

09/06/ 2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,850.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             70,200.00         40, 950.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            3,147.00                                         U 
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07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 61.18                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                214.85                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                135.15                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                135.12                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                134.86                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                135.01                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                134.96                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 11130                                  7.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 19.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     511130                                 - 7.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 19.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                215.14                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                136.87                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511130               16.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                139.12                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F 2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                147.74                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                140.15                       U 

12/28 /2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                139.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                139.11                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                219.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              3,163.00          2,228.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           10,240.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400592            COUNTY OF GREENVILLE        520200                                                  9,536 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400594            SC DEPT OF ARCHIVES & HISTO 520200                                                    704.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             10,240.00              0.00         10,240 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710           54,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400593            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 54,000.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402204            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402204            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2403621            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2403621            KOFILE TECHNOLO GIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406309            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406309            KOF ILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2406762            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 
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10/20/2023 INEI I2406762            KOFILE T ECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409772            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409772            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411975            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I241 1975            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2411977            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                              4,500.00                       U 

01/23/20 24 INEI I2411977            KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC     520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710             54,000.00         31,500.00         22,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            2,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  521000              124.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            521000                                                    123.05   U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400311            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                141.05                       U 

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400320            REGISTER OF DEEDS -  PRINT S 521000                                 12.80                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2403070            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  521000                                123.05                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2403070            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  521000                                                   - 123.05   U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400455            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                  5.00                       U 

08/01/2023 PORD P2401122            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      9.34   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401122            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      5 .89   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401122            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      1.56   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401122            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      3 .12   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401122            FORMS & SUPPLY  INC          521000                                                     11.21   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  9.34                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FO RMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  1.56                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 3.12   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 9.34   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 11.21   U  

08/14/2023 INE I I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 11.22                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 1.56   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  3.12                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 5.89   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404070            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  5.89                       U 

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400739            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                115.46                       U 

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401415            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                 53.61                       U 

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401416            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                 31.38                       U  

10/19/2023 PORD P2401903            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    202 .04   U  

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401857            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                 29.53                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407595            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 202.04   U  
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10/27/2023 INEI I2407595            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                202.04                       U  

11/08/2023 ISSC U2402036            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                - 11.32                       U  

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402037            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                 13.60                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402067            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                 33.19                       U 

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402326            REGISTER OF DEEDS -  PRINT S 52100 0                                 26.16                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402376            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                121.63                       U 

01/23/2024 PORD P2402572            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    319.93   U  

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403050            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521000                                140.48                       U 

01/29/2024 INEI I2413977            FORMS & S UPPLY INC          521000                                319.93                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413977            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                   - 319.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Suppl ies                            521000              2,624.00          1,388.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,900.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                149.27                       U 

09/30/2023 IN NI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 68.98                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                125.77                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                125.77                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 125.77                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 150.63                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                150.63                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                150.63                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                128.99                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                118.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,9 00.00            742.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            1,000.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400253            REGISTER OF DEEDS           521200                                347.99                       U 

07/28/2023 PORD P2401076            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521 200                                                    193.69   U  

07/31/2023 POCL *2400355            Close PO P2401076           521200                                                   - 193.69   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401088            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    196.69   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405419            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 210.46   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405419            ACADEMI C SUPPLIER           521200                                210.46                       U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401334            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521200                                                    280 .28   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400567            Close PO P2401334           521200                                                   - 280.28   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401355            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    280 .28   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I24 04651            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                280.28                       U  
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08/25/2023 INEI I2404651            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                   - 280.28   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755             PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 80.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 41.72                       U  

09/28/2023 C ORD P2401088            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                     13.77   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              1,000.00            961.31              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           45,045.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             11,261.25                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             11,261.25                       U 

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             11,261.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             45,045.00         3 3,783.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              716.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                899.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                716.00            899.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,069.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,311.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,069.00          1,311.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               90.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 57.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 90.00             57.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            2,506.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I24027 29            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U 

10/01/2023  INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U 
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12/01/2023 INNI  I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              2,506.00          1,242.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,416.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400591            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,291.20   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.56                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405169            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405169            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.56                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406310            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.72                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406310            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.72   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407895            VERIZON WIRELESS            52502 1                                107.82                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410308            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410308            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.82                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411948            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411948            VERIZON W IRELESS            525021                                107.82                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413114            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.86   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413114            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,416.00            754.16            537 .04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E- mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,113.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 IN NI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 96.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 96.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 96.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 96.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 96.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,113.00            655.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            1,250.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                169.55                       U 
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08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                172.46                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                173.24                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                183.33                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                207.32                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                159.99                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                177.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              1,250.00          1,243.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            4,960.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 INNI TR27880             SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTYWID 525210                                225.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI TR27880A            GUER RY, CHRISTINA           525210                                749.41                       U  

08/30/2023 INNI EX27880             GUERRY, CHRISTINA           525210                                 61.57                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI TR27877             SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525210                                300.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI TR27877             SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/13/2023 ICNI TR27877             SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525210                               - 300.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI TR27877A            GUERRY, CHRISTINA           525210                                446.03                       U 

10/0 5/2023 INNI EX27877             GUERRY, CHRISTINA           525210                                136.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              4,960.00          1,918.68              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              250.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 INNI CR240136            SC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTYWID 525230                                 75.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI CR240135            SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525230                                125. 00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                250.00            200.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           25,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.51                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 23.63                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,252.30                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 36.96                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.37                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERG Y SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,459.77                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TO WN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.17                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 51.57                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINIO N ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,451.57                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 39.18                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.03                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I24 06791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,313.13                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

11/01/2 023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.84                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.28                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,228.31                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 38.18                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2 .24                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,688.59                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 34.85                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.28                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52530 0                              2,699.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             25,000.00         17,539.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 10.20                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFIC E MACHINE CO I 537699                                  1.34                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  4.72                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            P OLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  4.72                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 - 4.72                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 - 4.76                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  4.76                       U 

11/30/2023 IN NI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  4.76                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  7.13                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                  0.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                  0.00             28.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              650.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  540000              106.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                2 03.29                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 64.19                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 74.85                        U 

11/02/2023 PORD P2402043            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                     94 .16   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2411454            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                 94.16                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2411454            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    - 94.16   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                756.00            436.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Scanning / Books / Plats                   5AJ038                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ038           15,340.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ038                                                 15,339 .05   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Scanning / Books / Plats                   5AJ038             15,340.00              0.00         15,339.05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Record Preservation                        5AK490                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AK490           56,273.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK490          102,546.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Record Preservation                        5AK490            158,819.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Renovation Office Area                     5AL028                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL028           28,463.00                                         U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401043            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                                                 14,745 .39   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401043             PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                                                  8,461.56   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408646            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                             15,777.56                       U 

10/31/2023 I NEI I2408646            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                                                - 15,777.56   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408646            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                                                 - 8,461.56   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408646            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                              8,461.56                       U 

11/20/2023 CORD P2401043            PATTERSON POPE              5AL028                                                  1, 032.17   U  

11/20/2023 BD02 J2401731            ABT 24 - 120                  5AL028           - 1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Renovation Office Area                     5AL028             27,463.00         24,239.12               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Replacement Monitor for ROD            5AL484                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/20/2023 BD02 J2401731            ABT 24 - 120                  5AL484            1,000.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 PORD P2402617            DELL MARKETING LP           5AL484                                                    688 .01   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Replacement Monitor for ROD            5AL484              1,000. 00              0.00            688.01  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop (F3) w/Dock St (MI2) - Rpl        5AP028                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP028            1,708.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop (F3) w/Dock St (MI2) - Rpl        5AP028              1,708.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Scanner (T1)                           5AP029                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP029            1,616.00                                         U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2402014            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                                  1,035.21   U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2402014            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                                    529 .70   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2409486            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP 029                              1,035.21                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2409486            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                                 - 1,035.21   U  

11/24/2023 INEC I2409483            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                               - 529.70                       U  

11/24/2023 INEC I2409483            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                                    529 .70   U  

11/24/2023 INEI I2409485            CDW GOV ERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                529.70                       U  

11/24/2023 INEI I2409485            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP029                                                   - 529.70   U  

12/12/2023 POCL *2400719            Close PO P2402014           5AP029                                                   - 529.70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Scanner (T1)                           5AP029              1,616.00          1,035.21              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF  / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              586,761.00        339,570.57                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              359,881.00        119,936. 39           49,304.10  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     51912 0                              1,044.75                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16  0     519120                              1,914.73                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                420.89                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400 013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                488.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 420.89                       U  

10/19/202 3 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 488.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,914.73                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,833.48                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,833.48                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,833.48                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,833.4 8                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,792.83                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,792.83                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         25,367.44              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         25,367.44                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 102000 Register of Deeds  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              586,761.00        364,938.01                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              359,881.00        119,936.39           49,304.10  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          881,597.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             13,194.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             - 3,868.14                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             33,144.50                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             30,989.76                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     510100                             30,989.76                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             30,816.34                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             30,989.74                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           76,660.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             30,989.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             11,750.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HGN L F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             12,231.44                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 11,750.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 12,231.44                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             31,013.41                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             30,989.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             30,843.93                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             28,579.73                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             3 2,727.45                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             32,218.64                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             33,368.40                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             33,191.25                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  510100           24,297.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            982,554.00        450,178.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                614.84                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 9 0     510200                                 82.77                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200              698.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payro ll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                271.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                698.00            969.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           77,376.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002             HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              1,568.91                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              3,799.96                       U 

08/10/2023 H GNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              3,799.96                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              3,799.96                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL  F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              3,184.32                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              3,184.32                       U 

09/ 21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            5,662.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              3,184.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,711.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 2,711.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,711.30                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              2 ,782.96                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              3,139.68                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              3,663.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              3,968.72                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              2,885.42                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510300               40.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      5 10300                              3,136.02                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              4,251.37                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  510300          - 24,297.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             58,781.00         49,060.32              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Po rtion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           77,666.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,063.68                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,398.96                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400 005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              2,522.77                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              2,522.74                       U 

09/07/202 3 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              2,509.45                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              2,481.96                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              2,475.67                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                829.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,097.05                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 829.6 9                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,097.05                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,441.28                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              2,444.95                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              2,461.08                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,531.60                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              2,658.57                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              2,551.39                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              2,651.14                       U  
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01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              2,733.55                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511112           - 1,858.00                                         U  

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511112            1,858.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             77,666.00         36,448.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          173,430.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2,740.01                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              6,138.97                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              6,456.98                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2 400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              6,456.98                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              6,424.65                       U 

09/21/ 2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              6,358.09                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              6,342.72                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,180.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,773.38                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,180.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,77 3.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              6,259.31                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 5,655.72                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              6,268.22                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              6,307.36                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              5,984.28                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     5111 13                              6,810.81                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              6,515.32                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1  0      511113                              6,775.23                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              6,999.84                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511113           - 4,510.00                                         U  

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511113            4,510.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            173,430.00         87,183.05              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          124,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J 099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 
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12/ 18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             10,400.00                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511120           - 9,000.00                                         U  

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511120            9,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            124,800.00         72,800.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            6,200.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 63.66                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                141.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                146.51                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                146.51                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     51113 0                                145.98                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                144.87                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20  0     511130                                144.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 36.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 62.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 36.42                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 62.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                137.81                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400 015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                136.61                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                139.96                       U 

11/30/202 3 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                142.47                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                262.51                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                247.09                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                254.13                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                257.88                       U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511130             - 210.00                                         U 

01/29/2024 BD02 J2402309            BAR 24 - 061                  511130              210.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              6,200.00          2,511.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town Recorders                             520210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         520210                                 99.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Town Recorders                             520210                  0.00             99.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Website Services                           520221                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520221           10,159.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 POLQ P2400676            CIVICPLUS LLC               520221                                                 - 1,159.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400676            CIVICPLUS LLC               520221                                                  1,159 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400051            RHONDA DOTMAN               520221                                                   1,159.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2408049            CIVICPLUS LLC               520221                              1,140.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2408049            CIVICPLUS LLC               520221                                                 - 1,159.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Website Services                           520221             10,159.00          1,140.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   CIO Consulting Services                    520311                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520311          151,580.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400052            RH ONDA DOTMAN               520311                                                151,580.00   U  

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400902            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                               - 151,580.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400902            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                                151,580.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404333            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                             23,270.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INE I I2404333            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                                - 23,270.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407081            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                                - 13,780.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407081            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                             13,780.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409662            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                             24,180.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409662            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                                - 24,180.00   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411882            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                             13,260.00                       U 

12/30/2023 INEI I2411882            ADVANCED AUTOMATION CONSULT 520311                                                - 13,260.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      CIO Consulting Services                    520311            151,580.00         74,490.00         77,090.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520700          180,793.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520700           10,244.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520700                                                    479.76   U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240332            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                              3,120.00                       U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400681            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 5207 00                                                - 25,920.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400682            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                - 47,424.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400681            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYS TEMS LL 520700                                                 25,920.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400682            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                 47,424 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400067            RHONDA D OTMAN               520700                                                 47,424.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400068            RHONDA DOTMAN               520700                                                 25,920 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402989            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                   - 479.76   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402989            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                479.76                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I240 3590            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403590            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

08/03/20 23 INEI I2405106            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                 - 3,224.00   U  
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08/03/2023 INEI I2405106            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                              3,224.00                       U 

08/18/2023 REQP R2400354            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                  8,000.00   U  

08/18/2023 POLQ P2401336            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520700                                                 - 8,000.00   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401336            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520700                                                  8,000 .00   U  

08/31/2023 CORD P2400681            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                   - 540.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404343            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404343            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405155            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405155            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U  

09/08/2023 REQP R2400429            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                  4,557 .72   U  

09/08/2023 POLQ P2401612            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                 - 4,557.72   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401612            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                  4,557 .72   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407713            KEYMARK INC                 520700                              1,139.43                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407713            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                 - 1,139.43   U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400521            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                  6,648.00   U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400521            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                 21,158 .00   U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400521            TYLER M SMALL EY             520700                                                 14,483.00   U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400521            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                 18,997 .00   U  

10/10/2023 POLQ P2401821            T EAM IA INC                 520700                                                - 21,158.00   U  

10/10/2023 POLQ P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 6,648.00   U  

10/10/2023 POLQ P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                - 18,997.00   U  

10/10/2023 POLQ P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                - 14,483.00   U  

10/10/2023 PO RD P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                  6,648.00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 14,483 .00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 21,158. 00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401821            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 18,9 97.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEC I2413992            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                  1,284 .00   U  

10/19/2023 INEC I2413992            KEYMARK INC                 520700                             - 1,284.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407714            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                 - 2,254.23   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407714            KEYMARK INC                 520700                              2,254.23                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408274            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                 - 3,120.00   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408274            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                              3,120.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407083            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407083            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409902            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                 - 1,063.92   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409902            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                              1,063.92                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2409685            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 9,485.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2409685            TEAM IA INC                 520700                              9,485.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2409685            TEAM IA INC                 520700                             21,158.00                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2409685            TEA M IA INC                 520700                                                - 21,158.00   U  
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11/30/2023 INEI I2409107            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409107            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411623            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                              1,029.60                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411623            PANDOODLE CORP              520700                                                 - 1,029.60   U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402031            ABT 24 - 159                  520700           46,800.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2 412274            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412274            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                              2,115.00                       U 

01/12/ 2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                              4,998.00                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 4,998.00    U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                              6,648.00                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 6,648.00   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                              6,739.80                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412576            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 6,739.80   U  

01/23/2024 REQP R2400822            TYLER M SMALLEY             520700                                                  8,500 .00   U  

01/23/2024 POLQ P2402615            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                 - 8,500.00   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402615            TEAM IA INC                 520700                                                  8,500 .00   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413994            KEYMARK INC                 520700                              1,739.13                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413994            KEYMARK INC                 520700                                                 - 1,739.13   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414279            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 5207 00                              2,115.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414279            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520700                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Services                         520700            237,837.00         79,719.87         79,027.61  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702          200,451.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,080 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  2,750.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  5,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168             ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  5,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  9,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 I NEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 5,082.24   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                              4,358.67                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 3,813.84   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                              3,813.84                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 4,358.67   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401531            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                              5,082.24                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 5,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              5,500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 5,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,080.00                       U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 2,750.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              2,750.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 9,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              9,000.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,080.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  5 20702                              5,500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401719            COCOBOLO SOFTWARE LLC       520702                                                 - 2,085.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401719            COCOBOLO SOFTWARE  LLC       520702                              2,085.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401728            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                              8,536.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401728            BUSIN ESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                 - 8,536.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401891            TECHSMITH CORPORATION       520702                                                   - 261.37   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401891            TECHSMITH CORPORATION       520702                                261.37                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 486.48   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I 2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,992.60   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              1,141.88                       U 

07/01 /2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 1,141.88   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              9,511.90                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 9,511.90   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                486.48                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401994            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              2,992.60                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                3 57.06                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                              3,674.42                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                716.65                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                              3,006.35                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,006.35   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                570.66                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520 702                                                   - 570.66   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                              9,770.67                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE C ORP      520702                                                 - 9,770.67   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                623.55                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRES S SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 623.55   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                              3,479.59                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                 69.99                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,479.59   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I24 01995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                779.42                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 779.42   U  

07/01/2 023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    - 69.99   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                  0.01                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                     - 0.01   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 716.65   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,674.42   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401995            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 357.06   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400677            ADAPTIGENT/GT SOFTWARE INC  520702                                                   - 950.40   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400678            TECHSMITH CORPORATION       520702                                                   - 261.37   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                   - 946.82   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                 - 1,872.18   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                 - 2,598.17   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 3,813.84   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 5,082.24   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                 - 4,358.67   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 623.55   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,479.59   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 779.42   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOF TWARE CORP      520702                                                    - 69.99   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                     - 0.01   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 9,770.67   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 357.06   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686             PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 716.65   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,006.35   U  

07/01/2023 P OLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                   - 570.66   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                 - 3,674.42   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400689            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                 - 8,536.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400690            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 2, 486.60   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 1,141.88   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 9,511.90   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,992.60   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 486.48   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400693            COCOBOLO SOFTWARE LLC       520702                                                 - 2,230.95   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400677            ADAPTIGENT/GT SOFTWARE INC  520702                                                    950.40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400678            TECHSMITH CORPORATION       520702                                                    261 .37   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                    946.82   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                  2,598 .17   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400683            SECURITY 101                520702                                                  1,872.18   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                  5,082 .24   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400685            AVENU GOVERNME NT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                  3,813.84   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400685            AVENU GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LL 520702                                                  4,358 .67   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PR OGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                  3,006.35   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                      0 .01   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    716.65   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                  3,674 .42   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    357.06   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                     69 .99   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P 2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    570.66   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                  9,770 .67   U  

07/01 /2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    623.55   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                  3,479 .5 9   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400686            PROGRESS SOFTWARE CORP      520702                                                    779 .42   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400689            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                  8,536.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400690            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  2,486 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  9,511.90   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  1,141 .88   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    486.48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400691            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  2,992 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400693            COCOBOLO SOFTWARE LLC       520702                                                  2,230.95   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401502            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                  2,988 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400054            RHONDA DOTMAN               520 702                                                  2,598.17   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400054            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    946 .82   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400054            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  1,872.18   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400055            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  2,230 .95   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400057            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    486.48   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400057            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  9,511 .90   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400057            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  1,141.88   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400057            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  2,992 .60   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R24 00058            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  2,486.60   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400059            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  8,536 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    570.66   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  9,770 .67   U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  3,674 .42   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    357.06   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    716 .65   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  3,006.35   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    623 .55   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  3,479.59   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    779 .42   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                     69.99   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400060            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                      0 .01   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400061            RHONDA DOTMAN               52070 2                                                 11,067.40   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400071            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    950 .40   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400072            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                    261.37   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400073            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  4,358 .67   U  
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07/01/2023 REQP R2400073            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  3,813.84   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400073            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  5,082 .24   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402132            ADAPTIGENT/G T SOFTWARE INC  520702                                                   - 950.40   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402132            ADAPTIGENT/GT SOFTWARE INC  520702                                950.40                       U 

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                    449.40   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                    673 .35   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868             ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/13/2023 P ORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                    464 .38   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                    471.87   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400868            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                                                   - 946.82   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                                                 - 1,872.18   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                              1,872.18                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                                946.82                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                                                 - 2,598.17   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402233            SECURITY 101                520702                              2,598.18                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402373            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                             20,229.19                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402373            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                - 20,229.19   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402373            VERINEXT CORP.               520702                             16,713.10                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402373            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                - 16,713.10   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2401001            VE RINEXT CORP.              520702                                                 17,883.02   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2401001            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2401001            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                 21,645.23   U  

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520702                                                - 11,067.40   U  

07/17/2023 POR D P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520702                                                 11,067.40   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402515            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              2,486.60                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402515            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 2,486.60   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403952            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 249.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403952            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                249.00                       U 

07/25/2023 CORD P2400693            COCOBOLO SOFTWARE LLC       520702                                                   - 145.95   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  
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07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                464.38                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                   - 464.38   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520 702                                  0.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROU P INC    520702                                471.87                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                   - 471.87   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCE D VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                449.40                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                   - 449.40   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                673.35                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I24 11257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                   - 673.35   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U 

07/26/2 023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                                      0 .00   U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2411257            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    520702                                  0.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520702                             11,067.40                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520702                                                - 11,067.40   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                289 .00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                360.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                289.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                289.00                       U  

08/07/2023 CORD P2401001            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                 - 1,416.04   U  

08/07/2023 CORD P2401001            VERINEXT CORP.              520702                                                 - 1,169.92   U  

08/16/2023 POBC *2400499            Batch Close PO P2401001     52070 2                                                      0.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405183            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 249.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405183            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                249.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                237.00                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406317            VERIZON W IRELESS            520702                                                   - 304.94   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406317            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                304.94                       U 

09/25/2023 REQP R2400479            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  3,371.00   U  

09/25/2023 POLQ P2401728            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 3,371.00   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401 728            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  3,371.00   U  

09/27/2023 CORD P2401502            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                    612 .00   U  

10/06/202 3 REQP R2400515            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                    196.92   U  

10/18/2023 POLQ P2401867            SAP AMERICA INC             520702                                                   - 196.92   U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401867            SAP AMERICA INC             520702                                                    196 .92   U  

10/20/2023 REQP R2400567            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  1,367.40   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407774            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              3,371.00                       U 
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10/20/2023 INEI I2407774            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 3, 371.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407907            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                300.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407907            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 300.00   U  

10/24/2023 POLQ P2401950            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 1,367.40   U  

10/24/2023 PORD P2401950            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  1,367.40   U  

10/26/2023 REQP R2400591            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                    197 .20   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400599            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  1,535.61   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400599            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  9,826 .30   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400600            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  1,535.61   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400600            TYLER M SMALLEY             520702                                                  5,895 .78   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408428            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 1,367.40   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408428            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              1,367.40                       U 

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402000            DELL MARKETING  LP           520702                                                 - 5,895.78   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,535.61   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402001            DE LL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,535.61   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402001            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 9,826.30   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  1,535.61   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  5,895 .78   U  

10/27/2023 POR D P2402001            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  9,826.30   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402001            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  1,535 .61   U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402032            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 197.20   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402032            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    19 7.20   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408060            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,535.61   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408060            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              1,535.61                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408060            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 5,895.78   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408060            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              5,895.78                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408698            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,535.61   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408698            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              1,535.61                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408698            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 9,826.30   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408698            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              9,826.30                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410324            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 300.53   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410324            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                300.53                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409610            SAP AMERICA INC             520702                                                   - 196.92   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409610            SAP AMERICA INC             520702                                196.92                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411081            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                197.20                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2411081            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 197.20   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411961            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 300.26   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411961            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                300.26                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                289.00                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413146            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                300.53                       U  
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01/23/2024 INEI I2413146            VERIZON WIRELESS            520702                                                   - 300.53   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J24 02603            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                                289.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702            200,451.00        172,043.30          1,595 .74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703          437,658.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 586.60   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,224.70   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,228.06   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,228.06   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 586.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 110.18   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,945.11   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400684            DELL MARKETIN G LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400688            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,590.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400688            V ERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 4,300.01   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400688            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,325.39   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    670.26   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    670 .26   U  

07/01/2023 PO RD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,224.70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,228 .06   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,228. 06   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    5 86.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    586 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    110.18   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,945 .11   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,939 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                    670 .26   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400684            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                  1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400688            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  5,325 .39   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400688            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  5,590.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400688            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  4,300 .01   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               52 0703                                                    670.26   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,228 .06   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                    586.60   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,228 .06   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA  DOTMAN               520703                                                    670.26   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,224 .70   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                    670.26   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,939 .80   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2 400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,939.80   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,939 .80   U  

07/01/ 2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,939.80   U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,945 .11    U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                    110 .18   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400053            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                    586.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400066            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  5,590 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400066            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  5,325.39   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400066            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  4,300 .01   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,228.06   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,224.70   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                670.26                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           5207 03                                670.26                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                670.26                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 670.26   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MAR KETING LP           520703                              1,939.80                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,939.80                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I240 2191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,939.80                       U 

07/12/20 23 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,939.80                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,939.80   U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,945.11                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,945.11   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                110.18                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 110.18   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                586.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 586.00   U  
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07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                586.60                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                   - 586.60   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,228.06                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                                                 - 1,228.06   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,228.06                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402191            DELL MARKETING LP           520703                              1,224.70                       U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,325 .74   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,485.89   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,485 .89   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,498.49   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,325 .74   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,191.93   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,325 .74   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  5,731.99   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,325 .74   U  

07/26/2023 PO RD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,498.49   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401104            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  5,731 .99   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    165. 64   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    2 11.86   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    285 .05   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    165.64   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401105            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    130 .42   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401105            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     75.79   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401105            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     96 .93   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401105            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     75.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 75.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 90.59                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 96.93   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                121.89                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 130.42   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                 70.83                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 75.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404294            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 70.83                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,485.89                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,191.93   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              3,498.49                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI  I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,498.49   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,325.74                       U 

08/ 03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,325.74   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,485.89                       U 
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08/03/ 2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,485.89   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,325.74                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,325.74   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,325.74   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              5,731.99                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 5,731.99   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,325.74                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              5,731.99                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 5,731.99   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,325.74                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,325.74   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                              3,498.49                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,498.49   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                              4,191.93                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2404750            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,485.89   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R2400321            RHONDA D OTMAN               520703                                                    141.65   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R2400321            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                    230 .60   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R2400323            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     96.80   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R2400323            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     96 .80   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R240 0323            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    147.07   U  

08/08/2023 REQP R2400323            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    147 .07   U  

08/08/20 23 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 198.00   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                154.80                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                154.80                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 266.40   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                266. 40                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404895            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                198.00                       U  

08/09/2023 POLQ P2401222            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 141.65   U  

08/09/2023 POLQ P2401222            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 230.60   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401222            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    141 .65   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401222            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     230.60   U  

08/11/2023 POLQ P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 96.80   U  

08/11/2023 POLQ P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                   - 147.07   U  

08/11/2023 POLQ P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 147.07   U  

08/11/2023 POLQ P2401256            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 96.80   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    147 .07   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    147.07   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401256            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     96 .80   U  
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08/11/2023 PORD P2401256            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     96.80   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PO LQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0. 00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ  P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/ 14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,777.63   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,777.63   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,344.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,344.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P240 1399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/20 23 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U 

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P24013 99            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 362.17   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/14/2023  POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ  P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/ 14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00    U 

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLU TIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 POLQ P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    317 .48   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P 2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14 /2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .0 0   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                       0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P24013 99            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023  PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,075 .24   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    864.22   U  
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08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD  P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/ 14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104.55    U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,777 .63   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,777.63   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    205 .61   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    205.61   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  6,344 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                  6,344.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    205 .61   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLU TIONS      520703                                                    205.61   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    362 .17   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    733.77   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    733 .77   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    733.77   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    733 .77   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P 2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     88.97   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     88 .97   U  

08/14 /2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     88.97   U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     88 .9 7   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    317 .48   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    317.48   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    317 .48   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  
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08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P24013 99            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023  PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401399            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMAL LEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337             TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 R EQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  
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08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             5 20703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER  M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R 2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14 /2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U 

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .0 0   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520 703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M  SMALLEY             520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R24 00337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2 023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U 

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  
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08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     88.97   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     88 .97   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMAL LEY             520703                                                  1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,075 .24   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,075.24   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337             TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864.22   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    864 .22   U  

08/14/2023 R EQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    317.48   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    317 .48   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    317 .48   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    317.48   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLE Y             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TY LER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104 .55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    104.55   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,777 .63   U  
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08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,777.63   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,344 .00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R 2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,344.00   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    205 .61   U  

08/14 /2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    205.61   U 

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    733 .7 7   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    205 .61   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    205.61   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    362 .17   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    733.77   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    733 .77   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    733.77   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     88 .97   U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400337            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     88.97   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404469            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 230.60   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404469            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                230.60                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404469            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 141.65   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404469            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                141.65                       U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                             - 5,590.00                       U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I2404751            VERINEX T CORP.              520703                                                  5,590.00   U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                             - 5,325.39                       U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  5,325.39   U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                             - 4,300.01                       U  

08/16/2023 ICEI I24 04751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  4,300.01   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,325.39   U  

08/16/2 023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              5,325.39                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,590.00   U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              5,590.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              4,300.01                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404751            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 4,300.01   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              5,325 .39                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              5,590.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 4,300.01   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              4,300.01                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,590.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2407077            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 5,325.39   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 P OLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POL Q P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P24 01331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2 023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U 

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401 331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/202 3 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U 

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 305.75   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 668.86   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POL Q P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 752.16   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P24 01331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/16/2 023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U 

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.50   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401 331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 352.63   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 352.63   U  

08/16/202 3 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U 

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 247.32   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 155.69   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 221.34   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 390.15   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/16/2023 POL Q P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.20   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 936.32   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 936.32   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,516.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,516.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,850.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,850.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/1 6/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717. 46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  
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08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,352.55   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,565.24   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                - 15,562.67   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401 331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/16/202 3 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U 

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P240133 1            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 POLQ P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    432.79   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    432 .79   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,645 .49   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    752.16   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,645 .49   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,645 .49   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    602 .10   U  

08/1 6/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    602.10   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    602 . 10   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52 0703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUT IONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA N ETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2 401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401 331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/202 3 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    936.32   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    936 .32   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554.09   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,516 .48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,516.48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,850 .90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,850.90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    432 .79   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    432.79   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    305.75   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P240133 1            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  6,203 .02   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    354 .12   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    354 .12   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    354.12   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717 .46   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717.46   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    227 .90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    227.90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    227 .90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    227.90   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717.46   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717 .46   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/1 6/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 . 65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52 0703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUT IONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    668 .86   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA N ETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2 401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/ 2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     85.34   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65    U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P240133 1            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    352 .63   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    498.01   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    498 .01   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    498.01   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,657 .80   U  

08/16/2023 PO RD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,098. 00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,0 98.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554 .09   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554.09   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    155.69   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    498 .01   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    498.01   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    247 .32   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    221.34   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    390 .15   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52 0703                                                    570.22   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    570 .20   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUT IONS      520703                                                    570.22   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    570 .22   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA N ETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    570.22   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2 401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/ 2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65    U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P240 1331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/20 23 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  
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08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717.46   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    717 .46   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    399.48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    399 .48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    399.48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    399 .48   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,352.55   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,565 .24   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 15,562.67   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383 .58   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383 .58   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383.58   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383 .50   U  

08/16/2023 PO RD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383.58   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    383 .58   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    352. 63   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401331            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYL ER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2 400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/ 2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65    U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             5207 03                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R240 0346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/20 23 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      37.51   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALL EY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            T YLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 RE QP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80. 65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,203 .02   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,203.02   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  6,203 .02   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY              520703                                                    227.90   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    227 .90   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYL ER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    227.90   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    227 .90   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP  R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717.46   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    354 .12   U  

08/ 16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    354.12    U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    354 .12   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717 .46   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717.46   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717 .46   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717.46   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    717 .46   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    399.48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    399 .48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360.14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    360 .14   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             5207 03                                                    383.58   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R240 0346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/20 23 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    247 .32   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SM ALLEY             520703                                                    155.69   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    221 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    390.15   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    570 .22   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R24003 46            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    570.22   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023  REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRA NSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/16/2023 RE QP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    554. 09   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    5 54.09   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    936 .32   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    936.32   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    554 .09   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    554.09   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,516 .48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    305.75   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    570 .22   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    570.22   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    570 .20   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    668.86   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY              520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYL ER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,516 .48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP  R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    432.79   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    432 .79   U  

08/ 16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,850.90    U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,850 .90   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    432 .79   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    432.79   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             5 20703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER  M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   C MT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R240 0346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/20 23 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80.65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     80 .65   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85 .34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     85.34   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    752 .16   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SM ALLEY             520703                                                  1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,645 .49   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,645 .49   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R24003 46            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,645.49   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023  REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    602.10   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    602 .10   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  RE FERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    602.10   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY              520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYL ER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37.51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     37 .51   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP  R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/ 16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00    U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    383 .58   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    383.58   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    383 .50   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    383.58   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    383 .58   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    352.63   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,565 .24   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             5 20703                                                    399.48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    399 .48   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,352.55   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                 15,562 .67   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER  M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,657 .80   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,657.80   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R 2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098.00   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,098 .00   U  

08/16 /2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    352.63   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    498 .0 1   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    498 .01   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    498.01   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    498 .01   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400346            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    498.01   U  

08/23/2023 REQP R2400378            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  7,989 .00   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404506            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              7,989. 00                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404506            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 7,989.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                  80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I24058 43            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023  INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 I NEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100           Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/ 23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,203.02                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,203.02                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLU TIONS      520703                                227.90                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                227.90                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                227.90                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                227.90                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I 2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 227.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U 

08/23 /2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,2 03.02                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,203.02   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,203.02                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                354.12                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                354.12                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                354.12                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 354.12   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTI VITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I24058 43            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                360.14                       U 

08/23/2023  INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 360.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.58                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.58                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.58                        U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                717.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 717.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                399.48                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                399.48                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.50                       U 

08/23/2023 I NEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.50   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.58                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                383.58                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 383.58   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                352.63                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 352.63   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                352.63                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 352.63   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                498.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                498.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                399.48                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                399.48                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCU MENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                   - 399.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,352.55                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLU TIONS      520703                                                 - 4,352.55   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,565.24                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,565.24   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                             15,562.67                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                - 15,562.67   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,657.80                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I 2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                498.01                       U 

08/23 /2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                498.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                498.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 498.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                247.32                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 247.32   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                155.69                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 155.69   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                221.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                   - 221.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                              1,657.80                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,657.80   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,657.80                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I24 05843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2 023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                390 .15                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 390.15   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                570.22                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Count y Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                570.22                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                570.22                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                570.22                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.22   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                570.20                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 570.20   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                305.75                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,098.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,098.00                       U 

08/23/2023 I NEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                936.32                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 305.75   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                668.86                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 668.86   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INE I I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  
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08/23 /2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.6 5   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 936.32   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                936.32                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 936.32   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                554.09                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 554.09   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,516.48                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,516.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,516.48                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I24 05843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,516.48   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,850.90                       U 

08/23/2 023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,850.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 I NEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,850.90                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,850.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                432.79                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                432.79                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                432.79                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                432.79                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 432.79   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 752.16   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                 85.34                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 85.34   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                752.16                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,645.49                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,645.49                       U 

08/23/2023 INE I I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,645.49                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,645.49                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,645.49                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                602.10                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,645.49   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                602.10                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I24 05843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                602.10                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 602.10   U  

08/23/2 023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405 843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/202 3 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INE I I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 37.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 37.51   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/2 3/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80. 65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           A CTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80 .65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405 843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/202 3 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I240584 3            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INE I I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/2 3/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80. 65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 80.65   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405843            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52 0703                                 80.65                       U  

08/23/2023 POLQ P2401398            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 7,989.00   U  

08/23/2023 PORD P2401398            DATA NETWORK SOLUT IONS      520703                                                  7,989.00   U  
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08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                104.55                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405 841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/202 3 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                104.55                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 104.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,777.63                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,777.63   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,777.63                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,777.63   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,344.00                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,344.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I240584 1            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              6,344.00                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 6,344.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                205.61                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                205.61                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                205.61                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                205.61                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 205.61   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                362.17                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                733.77                       U  
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08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 362.17   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                733.77                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                733.77                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                733.77                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                   - 733.77   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 88.97                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 88.97                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 88.97                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 88.97                       U 

08/2 8/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 88.97   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                317.48                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                317.48                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                317.48                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                317.48                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 317.48   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,075.24                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52 0703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,075.24                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUT IONS      520703                              1,075.24                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,075.24   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA N ETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2 405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/ 2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  
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08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                864.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405841            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 864.22   U  

09/06/2023 POLQ P2401523            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                                                 - 1,550.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401523            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                                                  1,550.00   U  

09/06/2023 REQP R2400418            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,023 .00   U  

09/06/2023 REQP R2400419            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  1,550.00   U  

09/11/2023 POLQ P2401527            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                                                 - 1,023.00   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401527            NEWCOM WIRE LESS SERVICES    520703                                                  1,023.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406132            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                              1,023.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406132            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                                                 - 1,023.00   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 10.84   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P240109 5            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 13.86   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 18.65   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401095            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 10.84   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P240 1331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            C lose PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400651            Close PO P2401331           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/0 6/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U 

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 . 00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           52 0703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2 400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/ 2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U 

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00    U 

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           5207 03                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  
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10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2 401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *240065 2            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P240 1399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            C lose PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0 .00   U  

10/06/2023 PO CL *2400652            Close PO P2401399           520703                                                      0.00   U  

10/07/2023 INEI I2407035            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                              1,550.00                       U 

10/07/2023 INEI I2407035            NEWCOM WIRELESS SERVICES    520703                                                 - 1,550.00   U  

10/26/2023 POLQ P2402034            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 2,6 00.00   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2402034            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  2,600 .00   U  

10/26/2023 REQP R2400589            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,600.00   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400592            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,600 .00   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402033            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 2,600.00   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402033            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                  2,600 .00   U  

11/02/2023 POLQ P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

11/02/2023 POLQ P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                   - 107.00   U  
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11/02/2023 POLQ P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                   - 200.00   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                  1,320 .00   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                    200.00   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402189            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 520703                                                    107 .00   U  

11/02/2023 REQP R2400625            TYLER M SMALLEY             52 0703                                                  1,320.00   U  

11/02/2023 REQP R2400625            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    107 .00   U  

11/02/2023 REQP R2400625            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    200.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409915            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              2,600.00                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409915            VERINE XT CORP.              520703                                                 - 2,600.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409917            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                              2,600.00                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409917            VERINEXT CORP.              520703                                                 - 2,600.00   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2 402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/ 2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97    U 

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P240 2187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/20 23 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U 

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  
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11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PO LQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 156.92   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ  P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  
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11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2 402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/ 2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51    U 

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P240 2187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/20 23 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U 

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 123.11   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 509.96   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 91.18   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                    - 91.18   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 805.08   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 277.35   U  
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11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 161.16   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 161.16   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 276.93   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            D ATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 253.26   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 147.17   U  

11/09/2023 PO LQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 147.17   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 198.69   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/09/2023 POLQ P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    147 .17   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    253.26   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    147 .17   U  

11/09/2023 PORD  P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    198.69   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/ 09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97    U 

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  
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ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5207 03                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P240 2187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/20 23 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U 

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS       520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWO RK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P24021 87            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023  PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  
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11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SO LUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD  P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/ 09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37    U 

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5 20703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLU TIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P 2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  
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11/09/2023 PORD P240 2187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    156 .92   U  

11/09/20 23 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     91.18   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     91 .18   U 

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    123 .11   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    161.16   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    509 .96   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    805.08   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    277 .35   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    161.16   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    276 .93   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                      83.97   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402187            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SM ALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R24006 65            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023  REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMAL LEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  
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11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY              520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYL ER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP  R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/ 09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97    U 

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     91.18   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    156.92   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     91 .18   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    123.11   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    509 .96   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    805.08   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    277 .35   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             5 20703                                                    161.16   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    161 .16   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    276.93   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER  M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R 2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09 /2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U 

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .3 7   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  
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11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SM ALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R24006 65            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023  REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMAL LEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    198 .69   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665             TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    253.26   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    147 .17   U  

11/09/2023 R EQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    147.17   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  
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11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113 .37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             5 20703                                                    144.51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    144 .51   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER  M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83.97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                     83 .97   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R 2400665            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    113.37   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400671            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    266 .00   U  

11/15 /2023 REQP R2400671            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    154.80   U 

11/15/2023 REQP R2400671            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    266 .0 0   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400671            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                    154 .80   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,334 .53   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  3,340 .48   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  3,340 .48   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  4,334 .53   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520 703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,275 .60   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 REQP R2400672            TYLER M SMALLEY             520703                                                  2,275 .60   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402179            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 266.00   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 266.00   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P24 02190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,334.53   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2 023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  
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11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023  POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,334.53   U  

11/15/2023 POLQ P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    154 .80   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    266.00   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    266 .00   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402179            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    154.80   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,340 .48   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,334 .53   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,340.48   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275 .60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275 .60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275.60   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,340 .48   U  

11/15/2023 P ORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  4,334.53   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  3,340 .48   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402190            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,275 .60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                154.80                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                154.80                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 266.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                266.00                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 266.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                266.00                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409811            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 154.80   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,275.60                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,275.60                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                              3,340.48                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              3,340.48                       U  
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11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,275.60                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,334.53                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,334.53   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I 2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              3,340.48                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 3,340.48   U  

11/21 /2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              3,340.48                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 4,334.53   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              4,334.53                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,2 75.60                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,275.60                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,275.60                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410350            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,275.60   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I24 10353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2 023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 83.97   U  
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11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK  SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353             DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 I NEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 147.17   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                253.26                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                147.17                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                147.17                       U 

11/21/2023 INE I I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 147.17   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                198.69                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 198.69   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  
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11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I24 10353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2 023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 91 .18                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                156.92                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 156.92   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 91.18   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 91.18                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 91.18   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                123.11                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                   - 123.11   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                509.96                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 509.96   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                805.08                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410 353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/202 3 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U 
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11/21/2023 I NEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                161.16                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 805.08   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                277.35                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 277.35   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 161.16   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                161.16                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                276.93                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 276.93   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INE I I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I24 10353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2 023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113 .37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410 353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/202 3 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.9 7                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 253.26   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  R EFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK S OLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DA TA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INE I I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOL UTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA  NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/2 1/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 113.37   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                144.51                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410 353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 144.51   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/202 3 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 83.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 83.97   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                113.37                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410353            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 161.16   U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402031            ABT 24 - 159                  520703          - 35,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703            402,658.00        311,350.68          2,114 .74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710          122,427.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400692            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 7,862.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400692            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                    - 26.04   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400694            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 33,490.50   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400694            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 5,664.75   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400694            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400692            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                     26 .04   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400692            SHI INTERNATION AL CORP.     520710                                                  7,862.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400694            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  4,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400694            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  5,664.75   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400694            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 33,490 .50   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400056            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                     26.04   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400056            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                  7,862 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP  R2400061            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                  2,927.52   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Techn ology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVIT Y           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400061            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                 44,269 .57   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2 400061            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                  1,284.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400074            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                  5,664 .75   U  

07/01/ 2023 REQP R2400074            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                 33,490.50   U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400074            RHONDA DOTMAN               520710                                                  4,500 .00    U 

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                 - 2,927.52   U  

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                 - 1,284.00   U  

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                - 44,269.57   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                  2,927.52   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                  1,284 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400903            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                 44,269.57   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520710                             44,269.57                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520710                              1,284.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                - 44,269.57   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 5207 10                                                 - 2,927.52   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520710                                                 - 1,284.00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2401695            KEYMARK INC                 520710                              2,927.52                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405572            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                 26.04                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2405572            SHI INTE RNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                    - 26.04   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405572            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              7,862.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2405572            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 7,862.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I240 4748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                             33,490.50                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              4,500.00                       U 

08/24/20 23 INEI I2404748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 5,664.75   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              5,664.75                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404748            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 33,490.50   U  

09/21/2023 REQP R2400464            TYLER M SMALLEY             520710                                                  1,042.04   U  

09/21/2023 POLQ P2401693            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 1,042.04   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401693            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  1,042.04   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407503            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              1,042.04                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407503            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 1,042.04   U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402031            ABT 24 - 159                  520710          - 11,800.00                                         U  

01/09/2024 REQP R2400796            TYLER M SMALLEY             520710                                                  3,420.00   U  

01/09/2024 POLQ P2402510            SANS INSTITUTE              520710                                                 - 3,420.00   U  

01/09/2024 PORD P2402510            SANS INSTITUTE              520710                                                   3,420.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413434            SANS INSTITUTE              520710                                                 - 3,420.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413434            SANS INSTITUTE              520710                              3,420.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710            110,627.00        104,486.42              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              419.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 31.01                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401322            IT                          521000                                 74.19                       U 

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402153            TECHN OLOGY SERVICES         521000                                 71.45                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSC U2402154            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         521000                                 - 7.14                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402155            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         521000                                 43.37                       U  

11/17/2023 REQP R2400679            TYLER M SMALLEY             521000                                                      3 .85   U  

11/17/2023 REQP R 2400679            TYLER M SMALLEY             521000                                                      7.44   U  

11/27/2023 POLQ P2402231            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 3.85   U  

11/27 /2023 POLQ P2402231            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 7.44   U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402231            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      7 .4 4   U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402231            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      3 .85   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410710            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  7.44                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410710            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 3.85   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410710            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  3.85                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410710            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 7.44   U  

12/06/2023 ISSC U2402427            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         521000                                - 64.30                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402491            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         521000                                  4.00                       U 

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402492            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         521000                                 11.55                       U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402395            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     87 .32   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411638            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521 000                                 58.09                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411638            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 87.32   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                419.00            233.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             521100            1,300.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                305.93                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 79.29                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                203.40                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I240764 9            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                203.40                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 203.40                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 172.14                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                172.14                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                172.14                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                348.69                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 87.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,300.00          1,196.9 4              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            5,280.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400679            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400679            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400065            RHONDA DOTMAN               521200                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401093            APPLE INC                   521200                                                    319.93   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401173            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    132 .68   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401177            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     521200                                                    143.19   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403686            APPLE INC                   521200                                                   - 319.93   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403686            APPLE INC                   5212 00                                319.93                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403812            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     521200                                                   - 143.19   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403812            SHI INTERNATIONAL CO RP.     521200                                143.19                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404507            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                   - 132.68   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404507            DELL MAR KETING LP           521200                                132.68                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404957            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                684.80                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404957            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                                   - 684.80   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 53.48                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I240 5624            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                208.60                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405624            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                                   - 208.60   U  

10/19/20 23 REQP R2400560            TYLER M SMALLEY             521200                                                    639.86   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401945            APPLE INC                   521200                                                   - 639.86   U 

10/23/2023 PORD P2401945            APPLE INC                   521200                                                    639 .86   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400595            TYLER M SMALLEY             521200                                                     28.36   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2409474            APPLE INC                   521200                                                   - 639.86   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2409474            APPLE INC                   521200                                639. 86                       U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402004            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 28.36   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402004            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     28.36   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408772            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 28.36   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408772            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 28.36                       U  

12/01/2023 REQP R2400711            TYLER M SMALLEY             521200                                                     71 .16   U  

12/11/2023 POLQ P2402347            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     - 71.16   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402347            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     71 .16   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411268            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 71.16                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411268            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 71.16   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412445            CABLE & CO NNECTIONS INC     521200                                                   - 273.59   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412445            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     521200                                273.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Sup plies                         521200              5,280.00          2,555.65          1,833.01  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,963.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 714  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Servi ces  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              2,504.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building  Insurance                         524000              1,963.00          2,504.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,634.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,561.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,634.00          1,561.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              180.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                101.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                180.00            101.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900            7,482.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                              7,4 82.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900              7,482.00          7,482.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,530.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                377.77                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                377.77                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                360.86                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                360.86                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                361.18                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                360.78                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                360.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,530.00          2,560.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525003           19,595.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240576            SEGRA                       525003                                169.48                       U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401010            SEGRA                       525003                                                - 18,251.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD  P2401010            SEGRA                       525003                                                 18,251.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400070            RHONDA DOTMAN               525003                                                 18,251 .00   U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2 403096            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 279.26   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403096            SEGRA                       525003                                279.26                       U 

09/01/ 2023 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 279.26   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525003                                279.26                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525003                                279.26                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 279.26   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525003                                279.26                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 279.26   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 279.26   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525003                                279.26                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525003                                299.35                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 299.35   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003             19,595.00          1,865.13         16,555.35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        5250 04                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004          129,730.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,447.70                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                946.52                       U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400680            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525004                                                 - 1,503.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                 - 7,145.04   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400680            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  1,503.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                  7,145 .04   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400064             RHONDA DOTMAN               525004                                                  1,503.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400069            RHONDA DOTMAN               525004                                                  7,145 .04   U  

07/01/2023 R EQP R2400231            RHONDA DOTMAN               525004                                                  1,613.00   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2401088            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2401088            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

07/11/2023 POLQ P2400869            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1, 613.00   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400869            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                  1,613 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.42   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.42                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                946.52                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,447.70                       U 

08/05/2023 INEI I2402338            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

08/05/2023 INEI I2402338            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  
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08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 5 25004                                                   - 595.40   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.40                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                963.51                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,447.70                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2404372            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404372            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2404726            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404726            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

09/15/2023 CNEI A 0531696 I2404372   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                     63.21   U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404372   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                - 63.21                       U  

09/23 /2023 INEI I2406285            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406285            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.0 3   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.40                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.40   U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                963.51                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,4 47.70                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405435            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 61.40   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405435            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 61.40                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.40   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525 004                                595.40                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                963.51                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,447.70                       U  

11/05/2023 INEI I2407454            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

11/05/2023 INEI I2407454            TIME WA RNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.40                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.40   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I24 10284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                963.51                       U 

12/01/2 023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,447.70                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409674            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409674            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.40                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.40   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                963.51                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                              9,502.90                       U 
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01/05/2024 INEI I2411171            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 63.21   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411171            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 63.21                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413087            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413087            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 595.40   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                595.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004            129,730.00         78,306.38          4,854.35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fax Service Charges                        525008                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525008            7,173.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402335            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402335            POLL OCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401004            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                  7,173 .00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403548            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403548            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404814            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404814            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

10/0 1/2023 INEI I2406324            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406324            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490. 00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407943            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407943            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407943            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407943            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407943   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                    490 .00   U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407943   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                               - 490.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410364            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                                   - 490.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410364            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411502            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 525008                                490.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411502            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 52 5008                                                   - 490.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fax Service Charges                        525008              7,173.00          3,430.00          3,743 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            9,145.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400680            VERIZON WI RELESS            525021                                                 - 6,480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400680            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  6,480 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400064            RHONDA DOTMAN               525021                                                  6,480.00   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400995            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    588 .00   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P24009 95            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    588.00   U  
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07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                458.60                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 458.60   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                479.44                       U 

08/23/2023 IN EI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 479.44   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400590            Close PO P2400995           525021                                                   - 588.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400590            Close PO P2400995           525021                                                   - 588.00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2400680            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,1 76.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406285            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                483.52                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406285            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 483.52   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 465.10   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                465.10                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                507.35                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 507.35   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                505.82                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 505.82   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413087            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                570.05                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413087            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 570.05   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              9,145.00          3,469.88          4,186 .12  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Internet Service Charges                   525040                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525040           37,560.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400687            DEPARTM ENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                - 24,780.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 24,780 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400069            RHONDA DOTMAN               525040                                                 24,780.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I24 02744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U 

08/25/2 023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065 .00                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                              2,065.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525040                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Internet Service Charges                   52504 0             37,560.00         14,455.00         10,325.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            3,741.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 525041                                301.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                311.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPA RTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                322.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                322.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              3,741.00          2,128.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100               72.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                 72.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110               48.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                 48.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           12,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                100.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2406820            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 10.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             12,000.00            110.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            5,579.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              5,579.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240            5,895.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2400436            FORD, DYLAN                 525240                                  6.55                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401826            REVIS, CONNOR               525240                                 21.61                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402128            REVIS, CONNOR               525240                                 47.82                       U  

08/08/2023 INNI I2402527            FORD, DYLAN                 525240                                112.00                       U 
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08/21/2023 INNI I2404259            GENEROSO, RONALD            5 25240                                 20.96                       U  

08/30/2023 INNI I2404075            FORD, DYLAN                 525240                                 44.54                       U 

09/19/2023 INNI I2405280            WU, SHUYUAN                 525240                                 49.78                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI I2407593            WU, SHUYUAN                 525240                                 24.89                       U 

11/16/2023 INNI I2408247            REVIS , CONNOR               525240                                 41.92                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2413316            FORD, DYLAN                 525240                                 43.23                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2413317            FORD, DYLAN                 525240                                 59.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              5,895.00            472.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              852.00                                         U  

07/31/202 3 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                146.07                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                               - 146.07                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                146.07                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                               - 146.07                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                                146.07                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 65.5 0                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                 15.07                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                 15.07                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                - 15.07                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                  6.55                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 30.13                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525250                                  3.93                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                152.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                852.00            419.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300           25,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.51                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402048            TOW N OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 23.63                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,252.30                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 36.96                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI  I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 20.37                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

08/ 23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,459.77                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.17                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 51.57                       U 
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09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,451.57                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 39.18                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 11.03                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,31 3.13                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 40.84                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.28                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,228.31                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           5253 00                                 38.18                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.24                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUT H CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,688.59                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 34.85                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.28                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  8.79                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                              2,699.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300             25,000.00         17,539.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525319           38,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2401926            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 69.67                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402090            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 51.24                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401640            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,120.70                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404003            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 67.85                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404034            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 38.79                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403254            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,293.70                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405346            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 66.03                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405988            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 46.66                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405110            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,405.15                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407136            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 66.03                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407410            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 35.52                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406450            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,202.31                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409229            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 42.40                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2409090            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 67.85                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408550            MID CAROLINA E LECTRIC CO    525319                              3,267.58                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2411071            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 43.05                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410850            JO INT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 67.85                       U  
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12/12/2023 INNI I2410680            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,385.38                       U 

01/03/2024 INNI I2412675            JOINT  MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 62.39                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412912            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 39.12                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411874            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              3,118.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319             38,000.00         23,557.96              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            8,620.00                                         U  

07/31/202 3 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                110.06                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                149.22                       U 

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400701            TECH SERVICES               540000                                 56.24                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401754            PA 24 - 25                    540000                               - 113.52                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401754            PA 24 - 25                    540000                                - 46.50                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                113.5 2                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 46.50                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401305            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         540000                                174.17                       U  

09/29/2023 ISSU U2401454            IT                          540000                                  6.64                       U 

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401963            TECHNOLOGY SERVICES         540000                              1,589.65                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 18.16                       U  

01/19/2024 REQP R2400810            TYLER M SMALLEY             540000                                                    150.87   U  

01/31/2024 POLQ P2402626            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                   - 150.87   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402626            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    150.87   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              8,620.00          2,104.14            150 .87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Monitor Replacements                       549901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Monitor Replacements                       549901                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Microsoft Shar epoint Upgrd - Repl        5AI044                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AI044            3,678.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 POLQ P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AI044                                                 - 3,678.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AI044                                                  3,678 .00   U  

10/03/2023 REQP R24 00511            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AI044                                                  3,678.00   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407957            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AI044                                                 - 3,678.00   U  

10/18/2 023 INEI I2407957            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AI044                              3,678.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Microsoft Sharepoint Upgrd - Repl        5AI044              3,678.00          3,678.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   OnBase Integration w/Outlook               5AJ058                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ058            9,716.00                                         U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402047            ABT 24 - 166                  5AJ058           - 9,716.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      OnBase Integration w/Outlook               5AJ058                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) -  Servers w/8 Licenses                  5AJ574                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402047            ABT 24 - 166                  5AJ574            9,716.00                                         U 

01/10/2024 REQP R2400798            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AJ574                                                  6,290 .28   U  

01/10/2024 REQP R2400798            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AJ574                                                  2,125.56   U  

01/10/2024 POLQ P2402643            DELL MARKETING LP           5AJ574                                                 - 2,125.56   U  

01/10/2024 POLQ P2402643            DELL MARKETING LP           5AJ574                                                 - 6,290.28   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402643            DELL MARKETING LP           5AJ574                                                  6,290 .28   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402643            DELL MARKETING LP           5AJ574                                                  2,125.56   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) -  Servers w/8 Licenses                  5AJ574              9,716.00              0.00          8,415.84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Right Fax Upgrade                          5AL0 31                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL031            5,350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Right Fax Upgrade                          5AL031              5,350.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) ESX Server Admin.  -  Rpl               5AM039                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM039            2,334.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) ESX Server Admin.  -  Rpl               5AM039              2,334.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Upgrade OnBase                         5AM051                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM051            8,252.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Upgrade  OnBase                         5AM051              8,252.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Upgrade Sharepoint                     5AM055                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762             BAR 24 - 001                  5AM055           34,193.00                                         U  

12/11/2023 REQP R2400745            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AM055                                                  5,936 .18   U  

12/11/2023 P OLQ P2402390            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AM055                                                 - 5,936.18   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402390            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AM055                                                  5,936 .18   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2412364            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AM055                              5,936.18                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2412364            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AM055                                                 - 5, 936.18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Upgrade Sharepoint                     5AM055             34,193.00          5,936.18              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   ADM 20k VA 3 Phase UPS w/Wrap              5AN042                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/07/2023 BD02 J2400403            ABT 24 - 011                  5AN042            6,112.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      7.70   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    208 .49   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    474.10   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      4 .84   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      6.81   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      5 .86   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      7.36   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      4 .11   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN04 2                                                      3.78   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    224 .57   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    107.54   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     11 .51   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELEC TRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     98.53   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     43 .66   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     17.55   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401107            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      3 .25   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401 170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      7.45   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     26 .27   U  

08/04/202 3 PORD P2401170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                  1,036.36   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                  2,641 .37   U 

08/04/2023 PORD P2401170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     40 .13   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401170            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    189.60   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                              2,641.37                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                 - 2,641.37   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                              1,036.36                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                 - 1,036.36   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 26.27                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 26.27   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 40.13                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 40.13   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                  7.45                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO      5AN042                                                     - 7.45   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                   - 189.60   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404834            CITY ELECTR IC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                189.60                       U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 3.25   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                   - 474.10   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                   - 107.54   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *240057 7            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                    - 43.66   U  
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08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                    - 98.53   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                    - 11.51   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                   - 224.57   U  

08/24/2023 POC L *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 4.11   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 7.36   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 7.70   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 3.78   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 5.86   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                   - 208.49   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 6.81   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                     - 4.84   U  

08/24/2023 POCL *2400577            Close PO P2401107           5AN042                                                    - 17.55   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      5.20   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     19 .05   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     10.58   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      5 .78   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     19.13   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     42 .87   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SU PPLY CO     5AN042                                                      7.62   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    148 .26   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY  ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    267.14   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    474 .10   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     48.55   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     42 .87   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401397            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                      3.98   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                   - 267.14   U  

08/2 4/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     - 3.98   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                   - 474. 10   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                267.14                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                148.26                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                   - 148.26   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 48.55                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 48.55   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                  7.62                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 19.13                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     - 7.62   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 42.87                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5A N042                                                    - 42.87   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 19.13   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPP LY CO     5AN042                                  5.78                       U  
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08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     - 5.78   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 19.05                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 19.05   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELEC TRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                  5.20                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                     - 5.20   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 42.87                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 42.87   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404 833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                 10.58                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                                    - 10.58   U  

08/24/202 3 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                  3.98                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404833            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AN042                                474.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      ADM 20k VA 3 Phase UPS w/Wrap              5AN042              6,112.00          5,036.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) ADM Basement Firewall -  Rpl            5AN043                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN043            1,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN043                                                  1,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) ADM Basement Firewall -  Rpl            5AN043              1,800.00              0.00          1,800.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) ADM Edge Switch -  Rpl                  5AN044                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN044          139,727.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN044                                                 12,500.00   U  

12/18/2023 REQP R2400763            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN044                                                  1,800 .00   U  

12/18/2023 REQP R2400763            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN044                                                  4,200.00   U  

01/25/2024 POLQ P2402584            COMPORIUM                   5AN044                                                 - 4,200.00   U  

01/25/2024 POLQ P2402584            COMPORIUM                   5AN 044                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402584            COMPORIUM                   5AN044                                                  4,200 .00   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402584            COMPORIUM                   5AN044                                                  1,800.00   U  

01/25/2024 POCL *2400771            Close PO P2402584           5AN044                                                 - 4,200.00   U  

01/25/2024 POCL *2400771            Close P O P2402584           5AN044                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) ADM Edge Switch -  Rpl                  5AN044            139,727.00              0.00         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) ADM Si ngle Mode Fiber -  Rpl            5AN045                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN045           15,956.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC230 1            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN045                                                 10,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN045                                                  4,800 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) ADM Single Mode Fiber -  Rpl            5AN045             15,956.00              0.00         15,400.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Core Storage & Switch -  Rpl            5AN046                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2 400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN046           57,075.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN046                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/ 2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN046                                                  6,000.00   U 

10/27/2023 REQP R2400597            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN046                                                     23 .88    U 

10/27/2023 REQP R2400597            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN046                                                    183 .10   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400596            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN046                                                    152.48   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400598            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN046                                                    416 .69   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400598            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN046                                                  5,361.98   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402003            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                   - 416.69   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402003            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                 - 5,361.98   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402003            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                  5,361 .98   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402003            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                    416.69   U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402002            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN046                                                   - 152.48   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402002            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN0 46                                                    152.48   U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402005            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                                    - 23.88   U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402005            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIO NS      5AN046                                                   - 183.10   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402005            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                                    183 .10   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402005            DATA NET WORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                                     23.88   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408768            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                 23.88                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2408768            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                                   - 183.10   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408768            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                183.10                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I240 8768            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN046                                                    - 23.88   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408770            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN046                                152.48                       U 

11/06/20 23 INEI I2408770            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN046                                                   - 152.48   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409617            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                 - 5,361.98   U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409617            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                              5,361.98                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409615            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                416.69                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409615            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN046                                                   - 416.69   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Core Storage & Switch -  Rpl            5AN046             57,075.00          6,13 8.13         16,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) ADM Firewall Datacenter -  Rpl          5AN047                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN047           10,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN047                                                 10,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) ADM Firewall Datacenter -  Rpl          5AN047             10, 000.00              0.00         10,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) BPR Firewall -  Rpl                     5AN050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN050           11,115.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (1) BPR Firewall -  Rpl                     5AN050             11,115.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Laptops (F3) -  Rpl                     5AN054                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN054            1,427.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN054                                                    209.72   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN054                                                  1,216 .59   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                              1,216.59                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                   - 209.72   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETIN G LP           5AN054                                209.72                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                 - 1,216.59   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            D ELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                              1,216.59                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                   - 209.72   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                209.72                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                 - 1,216.59   U  

10/26/2023 CN EI A0530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                  1,216.59   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                             - 1,216.59                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                                                    209. 72   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN054                               - 209.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Laptops (F3) -  Rpl                     5AN054              1,427.00          1,426.31              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Laptops (F4) -  Rpl                     5AN055                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN055            2,390.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN055                                                    251.45   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403022            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN055                                251.45                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403022            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN055                                                   - 251.45   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403022            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN055                                                   - 251.45   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403022            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN055                                251.45                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403022   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN055                               - 251.45                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403022   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN 055                                                    251.45   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Laptops (F4) -  Rpl                     5AN055              2,390.00            251.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Firewall Traffic SSL Decryptio n        5AN058                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN058            3,852.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Firewall Traffic SSL D ecryption        5AN058              3,852.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (17) Monitors                              5AN061                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR  24- 001                  5AN061              727.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN061                                                    726 .53   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL M ARKETING LP           5AN061                                726.53                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN061                                                   - 726.53   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN061                                726.53                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403020            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN061                                                   - 726.53   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0 530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN061                                                    726.53   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403020   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN061                               - 726.53                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (17) Monitors                              5AN061                727.00            726.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1027) Office 365 G3                       5AN062                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN062           86,395.00                                         U  

08/18/2023 REQP R2400358            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN062                                                     51.35   U  

09/21/2023 REQP R2400465            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN062                                                     46 .68   U  

09/21/2023 RQCL *2400638            Close Req R2400358          5AN062                                                    - 51.35   U  

10/02/2023 POLQ P2401737            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                    - 46.68   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401737            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                     46.68   U  

10/03/2023 POLQ P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                 - 3,035.64   U  

10/03/2023 POLQ P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                - 13,916.92   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                 13,916 .92   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401756            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                  3,035.64   U  

10/03/2023 REQP R2400511            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN062                                                  3,035 .64   U  

10/03/2023 REQP R2400511            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN062                                                 13,916.92   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407530            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                    - 46.68   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407530            SHI INTERNAT IONAL CORP.     5AN062                                 42.01                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407957            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                              3,035.64                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407957            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                 - 3,035.64   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407958            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                             13,916.92                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407958             SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN062                                                - 13,916.92   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1027) Office 365 G3                       5AN062             86,395.00         16,994.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) OnBase Unity Client                    5AN063                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN063            7,002.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) OnBase Unity Client                    5AN063              7,002.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Single Sign                            5AN065                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN065            5,657.00                                         U  

12/18/2023 REQP R2400762            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN065                                                    755.06   U  
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12/20/2023 POLQ P2402406            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN065                                                   - 755.06   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402406            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN065                                                    755.06   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Single Sign                            5AN065              5,657.00              0.00            755 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) SQL 2014 Upgrade -  Rpl                 5AN066                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN066           34,200.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 REQP R2400514            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AN066                                                 20,086.88   U  

10/05/2023 POLQ P2401959            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN066                                                - 20,086.88   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401959            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN066                                                 20,086.88   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408658            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN066                                                - 20,086.88   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408658            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AN066                             20,086.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) SQL 2014 Upgrade -  Rpl                 5AN066             34,200.00         20,086.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Firewall -  Repl                        5 AP030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP030          108,109.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400920            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      5AP030                                                 11,574.00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400920            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                 30,168 .00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400920            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                 36,347.90   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400920            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                  7,416 .00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400920            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                 12,500.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                 - 7,416.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402 733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                              7,416.00                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                - 30,168.00   U  

07/21/202 3 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                             30,168.00                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                - 11,574.00   U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                                                - 36,347.90   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                             36,347.90                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402733            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP030                             11,574.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Firewall -  Repl                        5AP030            108,109.00         85,505 .90         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Animal Svc Fiber to X - Ray & Dog Pnd        5AP031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP031            8,858.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Animal Svc Fiber to X - Ray & Dog Pnd        5AP031              8,858.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Fiber to Metal Office Bldg        5AP032                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP032            6,420.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Fiber to Metal Office Bldg        5AP032              6,420.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Laptops (F3) -  Repl                    5AP033                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP033            4,39 5.00                                         U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400594            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP033                                                  2,520 .20   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402009            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP033                                                 - 2,520.20   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402009            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP033                                                  2,520 .20   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409445            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP033                              2,520.19                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409445            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP033                                                 - 2,520.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Laptops (F3) -  Repl                    5AP033              4,395.00          2,520.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   P/W Fiber to Inspect & Trans Bldg          5AP034                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP034            7,780.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      P/W Fiber to Inspect & Trans Bldg          5AP034              7,780.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) SAN C 5k Switch -  Repl                  5AP035                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP035           15,711.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      ( 1) SAN C5k Switch -  Repl                  5AP035             15,711.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Admin Data Center Security Camera          5AP036                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP036            6,060.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Admin Data Center Security Camera          5AP036              6,060.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Static Switch Dual Power               5AP037                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP037            7,672.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Static Switch Dual Power               5AP037              7,672.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop (F5) -  Repl                     5AP038                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP038            2,627.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop (F5) -  Repl                     5AP038              2,627.00              0. 00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) BPR Redundant Core (PDC) -  Repl        5AP039                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP039          196,258.00                                         U 
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09/06/2023 REQP R2400417            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP039                                                  1,285 .67   U  

09/11/2023 POLQ P2401525            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP039                                                 - 1,285.67   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401525            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP039                                                  1,285 .67   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406478            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP039                                                 - 1,285.67   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406478            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP039                              1,285.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) BPR Redundant Core (PDC) -  Repl        5AP039            196,258.00          1,285.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Wireless Access Point -  Repl           5AP040                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP040           18,255.00                                         U  

08/24/2023 REQP R2400387            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP040                                                 14,257 .79   U  

08/24/2023 REQP R2400387            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP040                                                    823.68   U  

08/24/2023 POLQ P2401436            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                - 14,257.79   U  

08/24/2023 POLQ P2401436            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                   - 823.68   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401436            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                 14,257 .79   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401436            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                    823.68   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405840            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                             14,257.79                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I240584 0            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                - 14,257.79   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405840            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                823.68                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405840            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP040                                                   - 823.68   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Wireless Access Point -  Repl           5AP040             18,255.00         15,081.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 10g SPF Uplink                         5AP041                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP041            1,980.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 10g SPF Uplink                         5AP041              1,980.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Backup Cloud Storage                       5AP042                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP042           60,570.00                                         U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400601            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP042                                                    567.83   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400602            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP042                                                  3,000 .00   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400602            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP042                                                 27,285.00   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402175            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                - 27,285.00   U  

10/27/2023 POLQ P2402175            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402175            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                 27,285 .00   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402175            TEAM IA INC                 5AP04 2                                                  3,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 POLQ P2402031            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                   - 567.83   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402031            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                    567.83   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2411098            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                567.83                       U 
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11/03/2023 INEI I2411098            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                   - 567.83   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2410769            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                             27,285.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2410769            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                - 27,285.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2410769            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                              3,000.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2410769            TEAM IA INC                 5AP042                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Backup Cloud Storage                       5AP042             60,570.00         30,852.83              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1)  Backup Server -  Repl                   5AP043                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP043            9,527.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400871            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP043                                                    224.70   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400871            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP043                                                  6,727 .09   U  

07/1 4/2023 PORD P2400859            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP043                                                    812.86   U 

07/14/2023 PORD P2400861            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP043                                                     23 . 91   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400864            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP043                                                  1,089 .30   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402853            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP043                                                   - 759.68   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402853            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP043                                759.68                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402902            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP043                                 23.91                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402902            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP043                                                    - 23.91   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402931            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP043                                                 - 1,089.30   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402931            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP043                              1,089.30                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2406658            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP043                                                   - 224.70   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2406658            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP043                                224.70                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2406658            DELL MARKETING LP           5A P043                                                 - 6,727.09   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2406658            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP043                              6,727.10                       U 

08/11/2023 CORD P2400859            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP043                                                    - 53.18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Backup Server -  Repl                   5AP043              9,527.00          8,824.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) BPR ESX1 Srver Ne twork Conn 10g        5AP044                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP044           26,718.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400870            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP044                                                 26,143.27   U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400863            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP044                                                    573 .95   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I24029 01            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP044                                573.94                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402901            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AP044                                                   - 573.95   U  

07/26/2023  INEI I2403112            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP044                                                - 26,143.27   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403112            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP044                             26,143.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) BPR ESX1 Srver Network Conn 10g        5AP044             26,718.00         26,717.21              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Electronic Signature Package               5AP045                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP045           25,600.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 REQP R2400452            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP045                                                 20,920 .2 1   U  

09/15/2023 REQP R2400452            TYLER M SMALLEY             5AP045                                                  3,138 .10   U  

09/25/2023 POLQ P2401671            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                 - 3,138.10   U  

09/25/2023 POLQ P2401671            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                - 20,920.21   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401671            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                 20,920.21   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401671            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                  3,138 .10   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406276            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                 - 3,138.10   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406276            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                                                - 20,920.21   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406276            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                             20,920.22                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406276            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 5AP045                              3,138.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Electronic Signature Package               5AP 045             25,600.00         24,058.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Coroners Office Fiber to Admin Bldg        5AP046                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP046           58,087.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Coroners Office Fiber to Admin Bldg        5AP046             58,087.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade DR Software -  Repl                  5AP047                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP047            7,450.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade DR Softwar e -  Repl                 5AP047              7,450.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) EMS Headquarters Switch                5AP048                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP048           24,279.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) EMS Headquarters Switch                5AP048             24,279.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Firewall Logs Storage Retention            5AP049                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP049           35,310.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Firewall Logs Storage Retention            5AP049             35,310.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Intrnt Web Filtering & Packet Shpg         5AP050                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP050          157,468.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Intrnt Web Filtering & Packet Shpg         5AP050            157,468.00              0.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vsphere Upgrade -  Repl                 5AP051                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP051            3,850.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vsphere Upgrade -  Repl                 5AP051              3,850.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sync Fusion Sftwr for Online Appl.         5AP052                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP052            5,072.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sync Fusion Sftwr for Online Appl.         5AP052              5,072.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (29) UPS Switches -  Repl                   5AP053                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP053            8,254.00                                         U 

08/04/2023 PORD P2401205            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP053                                                  5,585 .09   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404856            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP053                                                 - 5,585.09   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404856            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP053                              5,585.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (29) UPS Switches -  Repl                   5AP053              8,254.00          5,585.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Monitor Replacements                       5AP422                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Monitor Replacements                       5AP422                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,424,129.00        699,151.99                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,692,378.00      1,170,088.13          278,846.69  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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ORG: 102100          Technology Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUN D           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,208.66                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,417.35                        U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                828.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,181.18                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 828.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,181.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              2,621.17                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,960.75                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020             HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,553.11                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,756.93                       U 

01/25/2024 H FEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,878.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         35,745.07              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         35,745.07                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 102100 Technology Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,424,129.00        734,897.06                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,692,378.00      1,170,088.13          278,846.69  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          105,418.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,412.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,681.85                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,681.85                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,544. 89                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              4,681.85                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              4,562.01                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           12,868.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,942.65                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                               1,369.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,942.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,369.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll  2023 BW 22 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              3,312.25                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F24000 20            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              4,592.25                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              4,592.25                       U 

01/25/2024  HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              4,592.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            118,286.00         58,215.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            8,004.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 95.85                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                337.09                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                331.56                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                321.06                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                331.56                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                322.37                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                235.67                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                136.42                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 99.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 136.42                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 99.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                235.66                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                235.67                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYP E  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                235.67                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                261.05                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 25 0     511112                                235.67                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                321.21                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR  Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                321.23                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                321.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              8,004.00          4,142.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           16,566.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                262.23                       U 

07/27/ 2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                868.96                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                868.96                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                843.54                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                868.96                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                846.72                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                61 4.76                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                360.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                254.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 360.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 254.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                614.76                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            5111 13                               - 756.33                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                614.76                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 3 0     511113                                614.76                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                614.76                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                614.76                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                852.33                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                852.33                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                852.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             16,566.00         10,048.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           23,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTI VITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             23,400.00         13,650.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            1,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  4.38                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 14.52                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 14.52                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 14.09                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 14.52                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 14.14                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 10.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  6.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  4.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 6.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 4.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 10.27                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 10.27                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 10.27                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 10.58                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 10.27                       U 

12/2 8/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 14.24                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 14.24                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 14.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              1,000.00            180.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance (Microfilm)         520102                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520102            5,571.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400989            SECURITY ENGINEERED MACHINE 520102                                                  1,605 .00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2401252            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                                                  2,350.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2401252            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                                                  1,075 .00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403811            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                              2,350.00                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403811            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                                                 - 1,075.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403811            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                                                  - 2,350.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403811            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  520102                              1,075.00                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405712            SECURITY ENGINEERED MA CHINE 520102                              1,605.00                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405712            SECURITY ENGINEERED MACHINE 520102                                                 - 1,605.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance (Microfilm)         5201 02              5,571.00          5,030.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520248              378.00                                         U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402237            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                    378 .00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410114            LOWMAN COMMU NICATIONS INC   520248                                378.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410114            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                   - 378.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Alarm Monitorin g and Maintenance           520248                378.00            378.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702              630.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401002            RECORD MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE, 520702                                                    600 .00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2406188            RECORD MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE, 520702                                600.00                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2406188            RECORD MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE, 520702                                                   - 600.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702                630.00            600.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              700.00                                         U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401261            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    165.91   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404478            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                165.91                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404478            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 165.91   U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400872            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                  9.67                       U 

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400873            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                 67.28                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401314            RECORDS MGT                 521000                                 51.85                       U 

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402093            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                  7.33                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402817            RECORDS MGT                 521000                                 63.54                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402837            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                  63.54                       U  

01/09/2024 ISSC U2402857            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                - 63.54                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403112            RECORDS MANAGEMENT          521000                                 61.06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                700.00            426.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            PO LLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 17.97                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  4.97                       U 
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10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFI CE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  7.81                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  7.81                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 7.81                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 8.25                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647             POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  8.25                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  8.25                       U 

12/31/2023 I NNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.25                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                500.00             43.23              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              745.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                745.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,391.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,919.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,391.00          1,919.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              95 4.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                961.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                954.00            961.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 4202               30.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 19.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 30.00             19.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             525000              760.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I24057 54            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           AC TIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                760.00            281.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              258.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                258.00            161.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              102.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                102.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210             2,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              2,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              275.00                                         U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402539            SC PUBLIC RECO RDS ASSOCIATI 525230                                                    150.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                275.00              0.00            150 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbu rsement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            1,100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400458            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                 92.36                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400689            JULY 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                - 92.36                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2 400690            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                 92.36                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400698            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE    525250                                - 92.36                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400699            JULY 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE CO 525250                                115.94                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400739            AUG 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                119.87                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                                110.04                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  525250                                110.04                       U 

09/3 0/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525250                               - 110.04                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 98.91                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401746            NOV 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 68.78                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525250                                 42.58                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                 51.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250              1,100.00            607.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Courthouse                          525301                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525301           13,750.00                                         U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402062            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 23.39                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              1,228.60                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404018            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 25.52                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                               1,408.36                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405959            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 40.17                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              1,314.62                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407363            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 55.79                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION E NERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              1,020.42                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409198            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 35.93                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                                871.86                       U  

12/18/2023 INNI I2411047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 25.17                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I24105 16            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              1,060.44                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI I2412855            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 20.02                       U 

01/23/2024  INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              1,303.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Courthouse                          525301             13,750.00          8,433.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525385           11,700.00                                         U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402080            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 74.61                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,196.31                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404025            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 66.26                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,252.93                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405967            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 75.94                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,434.41                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407372            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 66.31                       U 
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COAS: L               COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTIO N              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                904.42                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409218            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 62.42                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                753.92                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411060            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 56.88                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                764.75                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412862            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 52.74                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525385                                916.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385             11,700.00          7,678.09              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 27.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00             27.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U  

08/15/2023 BD02 J2400671            ABT 24 - 031                  540000              - 45.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      S mall Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                 55.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F6) -  Rpl                     5AN068                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD0 2 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN068              186.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F6) -  Rpl                     5AN068                186.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Imprinter -  Repl                       5AP054                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP054            1,171.00                                         U 

08/15/2023 BD02 J2400671            ABT 24 - 031                  5AP054               45.00                                         U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401307            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                                    600.00   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401307            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                                    160 .50   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401307            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                                    454.75   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                600.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                160.50                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                                   - 454.75   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                454.75                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP054                                                   - 600.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409221            PALMETTO MICROFILM SYSTEMS  5AP0 54                                                   - 160.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Imprinter -  Repl                       5AP054              1,216.00          1,215.25              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFER ENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              167,256.00         86,237.59                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               42,801.00         27,781.67              150.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 102110          Microfilming  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                311.10                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                529.49                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                733.31                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                733.31                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                733.31                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                733.31                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                488.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                285.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 285.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                488.89                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                488.89                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                488.89                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 25 0     519120                                488.89                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                733.31                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            H R Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                733.31                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                733.31                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calc ulated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00          8,418.21              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          8,418 .21                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 102110 Microfilming  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              167,256.00         94,655.80                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERA TING07               42,801.00         27,781.67              150.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Buil ding Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY            ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,266,536.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             22,027.26                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             49,462.22                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             48,550.45                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             48,974.46                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             49,385.61                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             50,545.67                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          175,730.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             52,583.26                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400010            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 1     510100                             - 1,104.16                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400011            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 2     510100                              1,318.40                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             14,996.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             27,105.34                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 14,996.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 27,105.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             52,623.85                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             57,380.12                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 23 0     510100                             50,944.86                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             51,010.11                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            H R Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             52,254.51                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             52,521.66                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             53,056.00                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             52,048.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,442,266.00        743,582.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/27 /2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                753.60                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                669.09                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              2,080.55                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              1,723.26                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                398.78                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200            5,626.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                781.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                196.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 196.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                196.73                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                682.70                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510 200                                126.75                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                734.13                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                914.24                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                105.50                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            3,541.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                197.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              9,167.00          9,364.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             511112           96,540.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,563.51                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              3,598.55                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              3,528.88                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              3,651.65                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              3,666.97                       U 

09/2 1/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              3,643.20                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,853.70                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400010            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 1     511112                                - 77.14                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400011            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 2     511112                                 93.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,073.03                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1, 966.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,073.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,966.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              3,812.04                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              4,219.43                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,684.67                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     51 1112                              4,077.00                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,867.62                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW  26 0     511112                              3,810.96                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,822.91                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Pay roll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,764.62                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             96,540.00         54,582.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          221,564.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F24000 02            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              3,976.19                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              9,060.78                       U 

08/10/2023  HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              8,875.89                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              9,216.55                       U 
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09/07/2023 HFEX  F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              9,226.54                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              9,196.05                       U 

10/ 05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              9,645.25                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400010            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 1     511113                               - 204.93                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400011            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 2     511113                                244.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,524.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              5,067.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,524.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 5,067.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              9,544.26                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 9,385.81                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             10,517.22                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              9,219.62                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5 11113                              9,344.50                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              9,608.85                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 B W 26 0     511113                              9,508.36                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              9,587.95                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Pa yroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              9,437.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            221,564.00        126,619.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee  Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          280,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400 443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U 

09/06/202 3 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             23,400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            280,800.00        163,800 .00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           70,031.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                              1,359.48                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              3,091.72                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              3,114.46                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              3,260.93                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              3,216.12                       U 
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09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              3,206.44                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              3,208.09                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400010            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 1     5111 30                                - 50.90                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400011            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 2     511130                                 60.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     511130                              1,067.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,394.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             - 1,067.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             - 1,394.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              3,197.01                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              3,429.66                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F240 0016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              3,116.39                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              3,302.92                       U 

12/14/20 23 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              3,313.31                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              3,292.68                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              3,318.07                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              3,279.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             70,031.00         46,716.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                112.03                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 259.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                259.28                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                259.28                       U 

01/11/2024 HFE X F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                259.28                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                259.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          3,741.95              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100          103,455.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  4,800 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  3,101 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  2 ,700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520100           42,165.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  7,764 .87   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  2,150.22   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  3,491 .74   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                 21,630.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                950.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                250.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                750.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO    520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 950.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403554            THYSSEN KRUPP  ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 250.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403558            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 950.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403558            T HYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                250.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403558            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 250.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403558            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                950.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403558            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

08/01/2023 IN EI I2403558            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                750.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                250.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 250.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                750.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                950.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405450            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 950.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401651            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                 36,324.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                750.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                950.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 250.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 150.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406726            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                250.00                       U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2401651            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                - 20,720.00   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2401651            PALMETTO CONTRO LS INC / CON 520100                                                 10,654.00   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2401651            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                  6,888 .00   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2401651            PAL METTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                  5,374.00   U  
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11/01/2023 INEI I2409307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                950.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                250.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 950.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                750.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I240 9307            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                   - 250.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEC I2412262            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                             - 9,630.00                       U  

11/06/20 23 INEC I2412262            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                  9,630.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409258            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                              9,630.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409258            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                 - 9,630.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2412263            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                 - 9,630.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2412263            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                              9,630.00                       U 

12/04/2023 CORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  8,400.00   U  

12/04/2023 CORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                  4,200 .00   U  

12/04/2023 CORD P2400144            THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CO   520100                                                    300.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410655            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                277.35                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410655            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 520100                                                   - 277.35   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100            145,620.00         19,657.35         81,200 .48  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520103           33,150.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400158            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAW N 520103                                                    300.00   U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400313            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 43.88                       U 

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400441            BUILDING SERVI CES           520103                                136.19                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 520103                                  6.29                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PC ard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 75.88                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                184.53                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                775.20                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 43.51                       U  

07/31/2023 JE2 0 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 44.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                211.54                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 42.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 17.07                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 89.88                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 23.50                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 33.43                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                100.53                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 73.63                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                124.79                       U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 50.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 26.23                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                112.34                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400618            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 97.77                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400908            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                100.49                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         52010 3                                 38.50                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                184.25                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 44.79                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 56.07                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                325.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 96.69                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 62.06                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                294.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400 755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 24.16                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                  8.56                       U  

09/05/202 3 ISSU U2401016            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                195.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 520103                                  6.46                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 85.56                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                 17.08                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 32.08                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 28.8 7                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                 60.65                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                102.66                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 42.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 61.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                520.74                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                684.97                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                124.05                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        520103                                128.27                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 46.14                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 46.14                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                618.99                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                325.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                 67.06                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J240141 4            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                - 51.48                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         520103                                 11.75                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401458            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 10.24                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401476            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 18.81                       U 

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401504            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                133.29                       U 

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401775            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 54.47                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/2 3/2023 ISSC U2401781            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                - 41.54                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401782            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 57.03                       U 

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401815            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 14.22                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                863.90                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                325.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                 32.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                116.77                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 93.76                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 53.45                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 41.67                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                266.97                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          52 0103                                 61.92                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                 40.51                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                 97.28                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                145.86                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 70.74                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 89.87                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                146.41                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                 30.50                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2 401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           520103                                587.83                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401939            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                122.65                       U 

11/07/ 2023 ISSU U2402000            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 62.19                       U 

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402118            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 18.96                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402229            BUILDING SERVICES/ GROUND   520103                                 24.26                       U 

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402243            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                  5.08                       U 

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402255            BUILDING SERVICES/ GROUND   520103                                720.76                       U 

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402257            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                13 7.25                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402314            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                136.87                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                218.23                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                149.79                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 39.52                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 73.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5201 03                                160.34                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                              1,311.61                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 14.09                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 13.50                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                160.48                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                128.95                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 70.38                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 51.35                       U  
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12/06/2023 ISSU U2402441            B UILDING SERVICES           520103                                 12.15                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402640            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                 20.37                       U 

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402021            ABT 24 - 156                  520103           - 3,700.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                556.39                       U  

12/31/2023 JE 20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                106.98                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 45.77                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 19.22                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        520103                                141.11                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                107.84                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 34.23                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                406.44                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                122.94                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 36.79                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 19.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           520103                                144.58                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402818            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                                332.55                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSC U2402819            BUILDING SERVICES           520103                               - 272.36                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403087            BUILDING SERVICES/ GROUND   520103                                213.58                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSC U2403088            BUILDING SERVICES/ GROUND   520103                                - 71.20                       U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403183            BUILDING SERVIC ES           520103                                 71.20                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 19.26                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCa rd - ERIC MANNING          520103                                - 13.19                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                325.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 32.08                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 52.53                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20  J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 26.71                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 21.39                       U  

01/ 31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 21.39                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 52.95                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 17.12                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                117.83                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 73.28                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 23.50                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 93.07                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 96.20                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 90.50                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                - 13.16                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 12.08                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          5 20103                                 58.79                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                104.84                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBE R  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          520103                                 - 13.17                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                117.61                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          520103                                 44.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103             29,450.00         17,044.41            300 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           18,765.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400149            LO WMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                  9,952.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400149            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                  2,042 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400149            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400154            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 POR D P2400154            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400154            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400154            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                    545.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400154            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                    48 4.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400564            Close PO P2400154           520200                                                   - 545.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400564            Close PO P2400154           520200                                                   - 484.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400564            Close PO P2400154           520200                                                   - 250.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400564            Close PO P2400154           520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400564            Close PO P2400154           520200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406086            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                   - 508.00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406086            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                508.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             18,765.00            508.00         15,486.20  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5202 31            7,136.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400146            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                  1,579 .56   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400146            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                  1,579.56   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400146            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                  1,579 .56   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400146            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520231                                                  1,579.56   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I240 1474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

07/01/20 23 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 11 1300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVIT Y         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVIC ES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REP UBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI  I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

10/ 01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131 .63   U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321914   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                               - 131.63                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321914   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                               - 131.63                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321914   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                               - 131.63                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321914   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 68.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321914   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                               - 131.63                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2406680            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                594.52                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5 20231                                131.63                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES            520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUB LIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTI VITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I24090 97            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

12/01/2023  INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                131.63                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                   - 131.63   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Pickup Service                     520231              7,136.00          3,685.64          2,632.60  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Refrigerant Disposal & Testing Acct        520241                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520241              350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Refrigerant Disposal & Testing Acct         520241                350.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702              600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400155            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                    600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400672            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                600.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400672            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                   - 600.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tec hnical Currency & Support               520702                600.00            600.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,400.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 42.78                       U  

07/3 1/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                111.12                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400498            BUILDING SERVICES ADMIN     521000                                 44.08                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 759  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/202 3 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 34.28                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 34.96                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           521000                                 25.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 19.51                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 28.46                       U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401877            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                     19.53   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 20.29                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                104.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 54.38                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408059            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                                    - 19.53   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408059            DELL MARKETING LP           521000                                 19.26                       U 

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402066            BUILDING SERVICES           521000                                208.16                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 31.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                110.73                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 70.31                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                245.16                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                105.49                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 55.66                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 10.66                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J240229 4            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 31.04                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 24.03                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 55.66                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521000                                 42.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,400.00          1,529.96              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,200.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                155.61                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                156.55                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                142.99                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                142.99                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 142.99                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 219.25                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                219.25                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                219.25                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5 21100                                189.77                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                107.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,200.00            971.33              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUME NT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           60,500.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400021            BUILDING SERVICES 911       521200                                352.04                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400022            BUILDING SERVI CES-  ADMIN    521200                              1,235.86                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400023            BUILDING SERVICES -  AIRPORT 521200                                 26.57                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400024            BU ILD SERVICES -  AUXILIARY   521200                                442.76                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400025            BUILDING SERVICES -  BATESBU 521200                                 83.15                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400026            BUIDLING SERVICES -  BOAND CO 521200                                 64.08                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400027            BUILDING SERVICES -           521200                                111.49                       U  

07/05/2023 ISS U U2400028            BUILDING SERVICES -  CAYCE    521200                                 83.78                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400029            BUILDING SERVICES -  C/S      521200                                207.83                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400030            BUILDING SERVICES \ DSS       521200                                382.34                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400031            BUILDING SERVICES \ JUDICIAL 521200                                976.08                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400032            BUILDING SERVICES - DHEC      521200                                468.11                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400033            BUILDING SERVICES -  OAK GROV 521200                                182.84                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400034            B/S IRMO MAGISTRATE         521200                                 74.62                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400035            B/S PUBLIC WORKS            521200                                226.24                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400036            B/S SWANSEA                 521200                                 84.48                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400037            B/S SUMMARY COURT           521200                                394.96                       U  

07/21/2023 BD02 J2400434            ABT 24 - 021                  521200           - 2,160.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 26.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           521200                                466.10                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                173.60                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 13.92                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400464            BUILDING SERVICE S PUBLIC WO 521200                                 63.53                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400465            BUILDING SERVICES -  911      521200                                239.21                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400466            BUIL DING SERVICES-  OAK GROV 521200                                 99.45                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400467            BUILDING SERVICES -  IRMO     521200                                144.55                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400468            BUILDING SERVICES DSS       521200                                233.64                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400469            BUILDING SERVICES -  DHEC     521200                                437.01                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400470            BUILDING SERVICES -           521200                                250.14                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400471            BUILDING SERVICES -  BATESBUR 521200                                 46.43                       U  

08/0 1/2023 ISSU U2400472            BUILDING SERVICES -  AIRPORT  521200                                 14.02                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400473            BUILDING SERVICES -  BOND COU 521200                                117.00                       U 

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400474            BUILDING SERVICES -  CAYCE MA 521200                                171.88                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400475            BUILDING SERVICES -  CENTRAL  521200                                 39.41                       U 

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400476            BUILDING SERVICES -  SWANSEA  521200                                140.37                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400477            BUILDGING SERVICES -  AUXILLA 521200                                458.04                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400478            BUILDING SERVICES -  ADMIN    521200                                773.15                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400479            BUILDING SERVICES -  JUDICIAL 521200                                796.82                       U  
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08/01/2023 ISSC U2400497            BUILDING SERVICES ADMIN     521200                                - 33.18                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400499            BUILDING SERVICES JUD       521200                                157.32                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400502            BUILDING SERVICES AUX       521200                                 44.08                       U 

08/01/2023 ISSC U2400503            BUILDING SERVICES AUX       521200                                - 33.18                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400508            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 15.97                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400764            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 18.74                       U  

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400792            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 46.85                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONL INE  521200                                 20.23                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 28.54                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 73.28                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 49.18                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 41.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 92.73                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240075 5            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 85.58                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 85.58                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 58.84                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                289.07                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                404.78                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400994            ADMIN BUILDING -  GERALD DIXO 521200                                742.74                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400995            B/S JUDICIAL CENTER         521200                              1,144.67                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400996            B/S JUDICIAL CENTER         521200                              1,097.21                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400997            B/S PUBLIC WORKS            521200                                201.19                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400998            B/S 911                     521200                                457.23                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400999            B/S OAK GROVE               521200                                127.12                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401000            B/S IRMO MAGISTRATE         521200                                150.86                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401001            B/S                         521200                                334.14                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401002            B/S  BATESBURG              521200                                 56.88                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401003            B/S VECTOR                  521200                                 98.00                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401004            B/S CENTRAL STORES          521200                                223.70                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401005            B/S CAYCE                   521200                                247.82                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401006            B/S AIRPORT                 521200                                146.73                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401007            B/S SWANSEA MAGISTRATE      521200                                216.16                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401008            B /S DHEC                    521200                                541.57                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401009            B/S DSS                     521200                                693.41                       U 

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401010            B/S AUXILARY                521200                                399.00                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401011            B/S SUMMARY COURT           521200                                600.14                       U 

09/14/2023 IS SU U2401147            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                204.76                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401392            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 46.59                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 53.41                       U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401548            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 78.38                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/12/ 2023 ISSU U2401610            BUILDING SERVICES/ JUDICIAL 521200                                 76.21                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401612            BUILDING SERVICES/ DSS      521200                                220.84                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401613            BUILDING SERVICES/ AUXILIAR 521200                                179.99                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401614            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 57.26                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407807            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    - 80.25   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407807            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                 8 0.25                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407558            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                 72.20                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407558            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    - 72.20   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408724            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                 78.37                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2408724            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    - 78.37   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407559            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                 12.84                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407559            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    5212 00                                                    - 12.84   U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401805            BUILDING SERVICES/ ADMIN    521200                                485.17                       U 

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401884            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 44.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 28.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                177.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 97.48                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                446.40                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 50.08                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J240 1477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                106.98                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   521200                                294.25                       U 

11/06/20 23 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    100.00   U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401985            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 93.01                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401986            BUILDING SERVICES/ ADMIN    521200                                402.43                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401987            B/S SUMMARY COURT           521200                                277.44                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401989            B/S DSS                     521200                                460.41                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401990            B/S JUDICIAL CENTER         521200                                512. 19                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401991            B/S AUXILIARY               521200                                334.72                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401992            B/S 911                     521200                                152.31                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401995            B/S IRMO MAGISTRATE         521200                                 11.49                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401996            B/S OAK GROVE               521200                                 11.49                       U  

11/08/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    200 .00   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402045            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                  52.76                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402048            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 17.55                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2411689            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK I NC    521200                                123.67                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2411689            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                   - 123.67   U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402174            BUILDING S ERVICES -  PRINT S 521200                                 66.17                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                153.33                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402403            BUILDING SERVICES/ SUMMARY  521200                                163.09                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402404            BUILDING SERVICES/ AUXILLAR 521200                                495.93                       U 
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12/05/2023 ISSU U2402405            BUI LDING SERVICES/ ADMIN    521200                              1,061.00                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402406            BUILDING SERVICES/ SWANSEA  521200                                 22.99                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402407            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                109.08                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402408            BUILDING SERVICES/ CAYCE    521200                                 73.98                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU  U2402409            BUILDING SERVICES/ 911      521200                                386.39                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402410            BUILDING SERVICES/ OAK GROV 521200                                 89.66                       U 

12/ 05/2023 ISSU U2402411            BUILDING SERVICES/ IRMO     521200                                 58.22                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402412            BUILDING SERVICES/ PWT      521200                                214.57                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402413            BUILDING SERVICES/ JUDICIAL 521200                                785.65                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402414            BUILDING SERVICES/ DSS      521200                                243.46                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402416            BUILDING SERVICES/ DHEC     521200                                181.25                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402417            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                 11.96                       U  

12/08/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    300 .00   U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402537            BUILDING SERVICES/ JUDICIAL 521200                              1,484.13                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402538            BUILDING SERVICES/ AUXILIAR 521200                                653.58                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402539            BUILDING SERVICES/ DSS      521200                                429.89                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402540            BUILDING SERVICES/ SWANSEA  521200                                204.51                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402541            BUILDING SERVICES           5 21200                                259.61                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402542            BUILDING SERVICES/ OAK GROV 521200                                177.97                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402543            BUILDING SERVICES / IRMO     521200                                306.82                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402544            BUILDING SERVICES/ 911      521200                                590.06                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402545            BUILD ING SERVIES/ PUBLIC WO 521200                                141.76                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402546            BUILDING SERVICES/ BATESBUR 521200                                 63.03                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402547            BUILDING SERVICES/ SUMMARY  521200                                773.97                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402548            BUILDING SERVICES/ AIRPORT  521200                                 75.09                       U 

12/12/2023 ISSU U 2402549            BUILDING SERVICES/ DHEC     521200                                348.86                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402551            BUILDING SERVICES/ ADMIN    521200                              1,916.85                       U 

12/13 /2023 INEI I2411221            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                                    - 34.24   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411221            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    521200                                 34.24                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                104.74                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                142.02                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                  6.74                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                 16.64                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 14.98                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                224.77                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 80.70                       U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402864            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521200                                141.56                       U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402891            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521200                                167.78                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402898            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521 200                                 15.83                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402944            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521200                                 45.97                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402991            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521200                                 91.95                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403022            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTODIA 521200                                 50.32                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403056            BUILDING SERVICES/ CUSTO DIA 521200                                235.21                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403084            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                199.45                       U 

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403125            BU                          521200                                 50.32                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403152            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                264.95                       U 

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403221            BUILDING SERVICES           521200                                404.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                118.77                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603             PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        521200                                381.70                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           521200                                127.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             58,340.00         38,831.76            198.43  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000          156,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400145            SUNCOAST ELEVATOR INSPECTIO 522000                                                    927 . 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400146            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    816 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400147            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  7,201.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400150            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400151            DEER POND LLC               522000                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400152            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                  3,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     50.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     40 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     50.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     50 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  52 2000           13,232.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  1,400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  2,476.59   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  6,166 .72   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMB RANCE ROLL            522000                                                  3,188.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401474            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    529 .03   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2 400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    601.53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    296 .87   U  

07/01/ 2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                     73.83   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    151 .94    U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    164 .78   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    126.35   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    385 .74   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400961            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    664.49   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    618.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                  1,992 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    922.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    922 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    378.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    996 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    405.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                  1,494 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC    522000                                                    922.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    922 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUN ICATIONS INC   522000                                                    378.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401712            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402194            M ETRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    207.42   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402194            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    304 .40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402194            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    438.50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402194            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    545 .01   U  

07/01/2023 PO RD P2402194            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    372.11   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402194            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    625 .39   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400020            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 18.03                       U 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400119            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                641.03                       U 

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400141            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 11.16                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402179            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                267.97                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402179            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 267.97   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402180            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 10.70                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402180            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 10.70   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 79.25   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 55.17   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                143.62                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 143.62   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                165.12                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 79.25                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC              522000                                 97.37                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 97.37   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            MET RO GROUP INC             522000                                115.12                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 115.12   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 55.17                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410244            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 165.12   U  

07/17/2023 INEI  I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                296.87                       U  
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07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                 73.83                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I240 2669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                601.53                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 601.53   U  

07/17/20 23 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                529.03                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 529.03   U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 664.49   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    - 73.83   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                385.74                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 385.74   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                664.49                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                151.94                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 151.94   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                126.35                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 126.35   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                 164.78                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 164.78   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402669            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 296.87   U  

07/21/2023 BD02 J2400434            ABT 24 - 021                  522000            3,160.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401065            KLEEN SITE S GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                  2,185.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522000                                 15.33                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                179.92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                377.04                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J24006 81            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                209.55                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                585.03                       U  

07/31/2023  JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 15.10                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                301.74                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 10.39                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                116.43                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 93.27                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 63.88                        U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                181.01                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                582.71                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 48.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 46.61                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                221.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                103.28                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 66.53                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                104.82                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 41.22                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                114.37                       U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  7.39                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 99.21                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 59.92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         522000                                295.70                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         522000                                142.47                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 25.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                177.42                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J 2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                423.68                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                138.03                       U  

07/31 /2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 12.45                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                406.20                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                420.19                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                176.99                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 29.99                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 15.35                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  6.30                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                287.65                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 29.03                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                101.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 16.27                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522 000                                 39.47                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                - 63.88                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                185.81                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                171.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLI C SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401996            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403404            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 21.40   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403404            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 21.40                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I24 03588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                618.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 618.00   U  

08/01/2 023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 922.80   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                378.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 378.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                922.80                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 922.80   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                922 .80                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                922.80                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                              1,494.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                 - 1,494.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                405.00                       U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 405.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                996.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 996.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                378.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 378.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                 - 1,992.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                              1,992.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNI CATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 922.80   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                922.80                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LO WMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                   - 922.80   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2406538            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                 45.17                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2406538            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                    - 45.17   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401149            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1,360 .00   U  

08/03/2023 POR D P2401149            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1,780.00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401162            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     21 .72   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401162            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    280.0 0   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401162            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     1 0.70   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                280.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                   - 280.00   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                 21.72                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    - 21.72   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403306            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                 10.70                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403405            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 21.05   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403405            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 21.05                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403926            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 105.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403926            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                105.00                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404258            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 106.54   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404258            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                106.54                       U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401419            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                    371 .28   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401419            TRAN E COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                     29.78   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401419            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                     15 .41   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401419            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                    151.66   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401419            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                  1,670 .76   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404136            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                 - 2,185.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404136            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                              2,185.00                       U 

08/1 7/2023 PORD P2401352            AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS I 522000                                                 12,207.00   U 

08/17/2023 PORD P2401353            WATERTIGHT SYSTEMS INC      522000                                                  6,950 . 00   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401374            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                    217 .33   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401374            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                  4,366.67   U  
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08/17/2023 PORD P2401381            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                  4,366 .67   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401381            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                    217.33   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 40.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401477            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  2,440 .00   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401477            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  2,292.86   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404622            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                     - 5.35   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404622            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                  5.35                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404623            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 95.01                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404623            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK IN C    522000                                                    - 95.01   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405237            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                147.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2405237            PALMETTO AI R & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 147.50   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405238            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 465.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405238            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                465.00                       U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401476            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  3,000 .00   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P240147 6            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1,500.00   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401538            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                  4,150 .00   U  

08/28/2023 PORD P2401450            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                                    950.00   U  

08/28/2023 PORD P2401450            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                                    700 .00   U  

08/28/2023 PORD P2401475            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    500 .00   U  

08/28/2023 PORD P2401475            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1 ,500.00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405014            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                173.05                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405014            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 173.05   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405638            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                                   - 700.00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405638            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                                   - 950.00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405638            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                950.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405638            JMS & EPPS FENCE COMPANY    522000                                700.00                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405015            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 26.75   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405015            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 26.75                       U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401674            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     10 .70   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401674            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     21.72   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401674            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    280 .00   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SAL ES TAX ONLINE  522000                                  6.48                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                129.60                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            P Card - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 54.76                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 41.94                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 58.51                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                177.22                       U  
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08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 77.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 20.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2 400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 23.85                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  2.95                       U  

08/31/ 2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 16.05                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 33.66                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 11.71                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 38.50                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 92.64                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                17 7.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 42.54                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                103.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 49.63                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 90.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 97.50                       U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401483            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      5220 00                                                    398.85   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401483            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                    611 .45   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401483            MEETZE PLUMBING CO I NC      522000                                                    273.85   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401484            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                    450 .00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403873            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                   - 611.45   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                611.45                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I240 5010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                398.85                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                   - 398.85   U  

09/01/20 23 INEI I2405010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                   - 273.85   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405010            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                273.85                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                   - 151.66   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                 29.78                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                   - 371.28   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                371. 28                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                    - 29.78   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                              1,670.76                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                172.58                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                    - 15.41   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                 15.41                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405012            TRANE COMFORT SOLUTIONS INC 522000                                                  - 1,670.76   U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401490            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                    398 .85   U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401490            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC       522000                                                    611.45   U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401490            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                    273 .85   U  
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09/05/2023 PORD P2401492            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC  522000                                                  1,485.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2404889            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                              1,485.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2404889            KLEEN SITES GEO SERVICES INC 522000                                                 - 1,485.00   U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401039            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                137.95                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405289            FER GUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                135.22                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405289            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                   - 135.22   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                419.39                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI  I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 419.39   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                321.00                       U 

09/ 06/2023 INEI I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 300.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405576            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 321 .00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401563            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    419 .39   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401563            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    321.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401563            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    300 .00   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405798            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 115.00   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405798            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                115.00                       U 

09/13/2023 PORD P2401561            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    419.39   U  

09/13/2023 PORD P2401561            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    300 .00   U  

09/13/2023 PORD P2401561            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    321.00   U  

09/13/2023 POCL *2400621            Close PO P2401561           522000                                                   - 419.39   U  

09/13/2023 POCL *2400621            Close PO P2401561           5 22000                                                   - 300.00   U  

09/13/2023 POCL *2400621            Close PO P2401561           522000                                                   - 321.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401662            PALMETTO SOUTHERN  INC       522000                                                    165.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401662            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     35 .00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401662            PALME TTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                      8.56   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409263            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                 - 2,505.00   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409263            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                              2,505.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406020            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                208.99                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I 2406020            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 208.99   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406101            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                 39.14                       U 

09/18 /2023 INEI I2406101            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                    - 39.14   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2407500            AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS I 522000                             12,207.00                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2407500            AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS I 522000                                                - 12,207.00   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401629            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                 11,981.00   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401678            AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS I 522000                                                 12,207 .00   U  

09/26/2023 CNEI A0530649 I2402179   TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                               - 267.97                       U  

09/26/2023 CNEI A0530649 I2402179   TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    267 .97   U  

09/26/2023 CNEI A0530649 I2402180   TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                     10.70   U  

09/26/2023 CNEI A0530649 I2402180   TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                - 10.70                       U  
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09/26/2023 POCL *2400642            Close PO P2401678           522000                                                - 12,207.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2404948            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                267.97                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2404948            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 267.97   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2404949            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 10.70                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2404949            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406857            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                770.40                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406857            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC     522000                                                   - 770.40   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406858            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                235.40                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406858            TRIANGLE SAF E & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 235.40   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406860            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 32.09                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406860            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 32.09   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2407402            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                255.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2407402             PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 255.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2411537            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 362.50   U  

09/27/2023 I NEI I2411537            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                362.50                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     - 8.56   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                165.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                   - 165.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                  8.56                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                    - 35.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406580            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                 35.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2407403            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                571.26                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2407403            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 571.26   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 96.74                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                139.58                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                478.56                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                117.45                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 26.68                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 30.82                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                359.88                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 39.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PC ard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 45.03                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 18.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 71.16                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 50.97                       U  

09/30/2023 JE2 0 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 53.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                612.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 69.29                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 19.89                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 51.08                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 37.43                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 98.48                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                350.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 97.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 37 .69                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 39.56                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 12.83                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405379            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

10/02/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    700 .00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407032            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 52200 0                                                   - 217.33   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407032            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                 - 4,366.67   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407032            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVI CES, L 522000                              4,366.67                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407032            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                217.33                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2409371            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                217.75                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409371            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 217.75   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    900.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                  3,060 .00   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2409 372            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 31.40                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2409372            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 31.40   U  

10/09/202 3 INEI I2407555            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 85.55   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407555            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 85.55                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2409635            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 79.55                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2409635            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 79.55   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2411538            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                 - 2,832.25   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2411538            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                              2,832.2 5                       U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    300 .00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407409            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                              1,494.50                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407409            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                 - 1,494.50   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408483            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                128.04                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408483            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 128.04   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408484            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                134.12                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408484            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 134.12   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 103.12   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                120.89                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP  INC             522000                                                   - 120.89   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 85.00                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 85.00   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 57.93                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I241225 2            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 57.93   U  
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10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                103.12                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 170.87   U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                170.87                       U 

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                149.37                       U  

10/15/2023 INEI I2412252            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 149.37   U  

10/1 6/2023 INEI I2407802            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 50.00                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2407802            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 50. 00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2411539            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 622.88   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2411539            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                622.88                       U 

10/16/2023 PORD P2401926            HERITAGE ROOFING CO INC     522000                                                  2,525 .00   U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401720            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 59.62                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407803            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 48.15                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407803            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 48.15   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408301            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 40.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408301            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 40.00                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401776            BUILDING SERVICES per eric  522000                                216.59                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407968            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 52 2000                             11,981.00                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407968            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                - 11,981.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2409878            TRIANGLE SAFE & LO CK INC    522000                                                   - 508.25   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2409878            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                508.25                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408211            FERGUS ON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                 62.65                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408211            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                    - 62.65   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408379            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 12.84   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408379            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 12.84                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2 401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 78.13                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                102.37                       U  

10/31/ 2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 97.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 51.06                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                259.87                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 21.12                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                236.48                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  7.39                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                127.33                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 19.62                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                284.94                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                104.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 62.04                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5220 00                                 22.64                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                936.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 97.83                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 28.16                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 52.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 66.69                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS B ONEY           522000                                472.28                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                272.31                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            R EPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407074            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   522000                                744.96                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408430            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 555.00   U  

11/03/2023 IN EI I2408430            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                555.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408476            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408476            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                149.39                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408476            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 149.39   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408476            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                350.00                       U 

11/03/2023 PORD P2402076            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    555.00   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402077            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    350 .00   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402077            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    149.39   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500 .00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409182            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 27.96                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409182            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 27.96   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409184            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 15.11                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409184            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 15.11   U  

11/09/2023 PORD P2402128            BOBBI FISHER RPR LLC        522000                                                    495.00   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2410791            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 522000                                                 - 2,515.01   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2410791            SCHNEIDER ELECT RIC IT CORPO 522000                              2,515.01                       U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400695            Close PO P2402128           522000                                                   - 495.00   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402131            PYE  BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    495.00   U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402080            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 65.99                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409515            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                132.32                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409515            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 132.32   U  

11/13/2023 PORD  P2402218            CULINARY DEPOT              522000                                                  2,780.90   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409877            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 26.75   U  

11/ 14/2023 INEI I2409877            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 26.75                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409879            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 284 .69   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409879            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                284.69                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409881            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 386.34   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409881            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                386.34                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409883            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 52.97   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409883            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 52.97                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409884            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 50.31   U  
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11/16/2023 INEI I2409884            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 50.31                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409886            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 64.20                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409886            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 64.20   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409887            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 98.44   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409887            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 98.44                       U 

11/17/2023 PORD P2402176            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         522000                                                     116.18   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    400 .00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410179            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK I NC    522000                                102.39                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410179            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 102.39   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410180            TRIANGLE S AFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 508.25   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410180            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                508.25                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2409993            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         522000                                                    - 58.09   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409993            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         522000                                 58.09                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I24099 94            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         522000                                                    - 58.09   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409994            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         522000                                 58.09                       U 

11/27/2023  INEI I2410816            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 53.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410816            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 53.50                       U 

11/28/2023 PORD P2402241            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                  1,450 .00   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2409509            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                              1,450.00                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2409509            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                 - 1,450.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410817            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 58.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410817            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 58.50                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                247.89                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                581.92                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                183.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 39.29                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 80.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 66.17                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                277.33                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 18.25                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 18.22                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                351.83                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  7.39                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  8.90                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402348             BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                  0.01                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

12/01/2023 I NEI I2409097            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410637            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                143.19                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410637            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 143.19   U  

12/04/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1, 500.00   U  
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12/04 /2023 INEI I2410497            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 69.50   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410497            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 69.50                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410810            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 74.90                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410810            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 74.90   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410812            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 133.30   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410812            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                1 33.30                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410638            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 22.11   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410638            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 22.11                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410814            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 85.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410814            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 85.00   U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402424            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 48.79                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410836            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522 000                                                   - 361.19   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410836            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                361.19                       U 

12/08/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOC K INC    522000                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410639            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 228.13   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410639            CITY EL ECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                228.13                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411541            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                 69.55                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2411541            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                   - 150.00   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411541            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                150.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I24 11541            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    - 69.55   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411687            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                124.07                       U 

12/08/2 023 INEI I2411687            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 124.07   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402520            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                     69 .55   U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402520            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522000                                                    150 .00   U  

12/11/2023 CORD P2401302            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                    400.00   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410921            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 15.07                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410921            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 15.07   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410944            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                 - 7,566.72   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410944            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                              7,566.72                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410918            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                892.38                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410918            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 892.38   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410920            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 71.04                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410920            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     52200 0                                                    - 71.04   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411219            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 55.64                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411219            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 55.64   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411241            WATERTIGHT SYSTEMS INC      522000                                                 - 6,950.00   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411241            WATERTIGH T SYSTEMS INC      522000                              6,950.00                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402603            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                  8.05                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411450            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                              2,991.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411450            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                 - 2,991.00   U  
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12/19/2023 PORD P2402531            CU LLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  2,991.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 20.99                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 29.99   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 29.99                       U 

12/21/2023 INE I I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 20.99   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 75.00                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                756.00                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411446            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 756.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411579            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 89.88   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411579            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 89.88                       U 

12/21/2023 PORD P2402524            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     20.99   U  

12/21/2023 PORD P2402524            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     75 .00   U  

12/21/2023 PORD P2402524            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    756.00   U  

12/21/2023 PORD P2402524            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29 .99   U  

12/26/2023 INEI I2411657            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 55.64   U  

12/26/2023 INEI I2411657            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 55.64                       U 

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 .00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR , LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 .00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC D EPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 .00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 .00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 .00   U  

12/2 7/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50.00   U 

12/27/2023 PORD P2402429            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                     50 . 00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 52 2000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I241074 8            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2410748            SC DEPT OF LABOR, LIC, & RE 522000                                 50.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411668            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                    - 45.26   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411668            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                 45.26                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 15.60                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 53.44                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                               - 243.47                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 33.05                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                  6.79                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                  7.22                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 21.39                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 10.14                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                243.47                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 32.81                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                440.49                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 21.06                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            P Card - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 25.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                452.93                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 51.69                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 17.06                       U  

12/31/2023 JE 20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 44.05                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 11.76                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                 68.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410718            REPUBLIC SERVICES           522000                                                    - 68.00   U  

01/03/2024 CORD P2302456            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 522000                                                     38 .42   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412180            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 43.44                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412180            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 43.44   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    200.00   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400736            Close PO P2401674           522000                                                    - 21.72   U  
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01/04/2024 POCL *2400736            Close PO P2401674           522000                                                    - 10.70   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400736            Close PO P2401674           522000                                                   - 280.00   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400738            Close PO P2302989           522000                                                 - 1,400.00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2302989            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  1,400 .00   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402474            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                    875.00   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402474            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                    485 .00   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411024            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 5220 00                                485.00                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411024            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                875.00                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2411024            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVI CES INC 522000                                                   - 875.00   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411024            KLEEN SITES GEOSERVICES INC 522000                                                   - 485.00   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2414235            TRIANGLE  SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                510.80                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2414235            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 510.80   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412630            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                 - 1,530.09   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412630            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,530.09                       U 

01/12/2024 ISSU U240 2905            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                155.33                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412541            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                 - 1,475.93   U  

01/12/20 24 INEI I2412541            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,475.93                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2414236            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 389.15   U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2414236            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                389.15                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 85.00                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 85.00   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 57. 93                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                    - 57.93   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                149.37                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 120.89   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                120.89                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 103.12   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                 103.12                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 149.37   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                170.87                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412924            METRO GROUP INC             522000                                                   - 170.87   U  

01/16/2024 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE S AFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,300.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413239            HERITAGE ROOFING CO INC     522000                              2,525.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413239            HERITAGE ROOFING CO INC     522000                                                 - 2,525.00   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413437            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 64.20                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I24134 37            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 64.20   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2414237            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                275.00                       U 

01/25/2024  INEI I2414237            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 275.00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402607            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                    165 .00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402607            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     35 .00   U  
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01/26/2024 INEI I2412803            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 72.34                       U 

01/ 26/2024 INEI I2412803            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 72.34   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500 .00   U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403168            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 51.40                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSC U2403169            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                - 51.40                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403170            BUILDING SERVICES           522000                                 60.83                       U 

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     32.10   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                     48 .15   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    840.00   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    204 .52   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                    350.00   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402655            PIEDMONT DOOR SOLUTIONS     522000                                                  1,942 .68   U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403181            BUILDING SERVICES           5 22000                                  8.97                       U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,500 .00   U  

01/30/2024 BD02 J2402329            ABT 24 - 189                  522000           27,778.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414238            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                413.20                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414238            TRIAN GLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 413.20   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 31.85                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                264.69                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                259.48                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J 2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 23.50                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 16.76                       U  

01/31 /2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 29.94                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                249.25                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                146.84                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 21.44                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  7.60                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                3 00.74                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 18.16                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                101.95                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                107.19                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 19.45                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 83.91                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522 000                                 15.32                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                - 60.24                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 43.87                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                500.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 35.25                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 40.11                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 36.32                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVI TY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000            200,170.00        127,031.98         42,442 .58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Carpet/Floor Cl eaning                      522001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522001           15,000.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 BD02 J2400434            ABT 24 - 021                  522001           - 1,000.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400694            ABT 24 - 040                  522001           - 1,156.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522001                                200.00                       U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402060            COMPORIUM                   522001                                                    380 .00   U  

11/0 3/2023 PORD P2402060            COMPORIUM                   522001                                                    135.00   U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408477            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                   - 380. 00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408477            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                380.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408477            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                135.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408477            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                   - 135.00   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402073            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                    380.00   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402073            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                    135 .00   U  

11/06/2023 POCL *2400686            Close PO P2402060           522001                                                   - 380.00   U  

11/06/2023 POCL *2400686            Close PO P2402060           522001                                                   - 135.00   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402428            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411031            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                250.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411031            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  52 2001                                                   - 250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Carpet/Floor Cleaning                      522001             12,844.00            965.00            750 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050            8,497.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400143            THE W W WI LLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400143            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  2,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400143            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                    250.00   U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402021            ABT 24 - 156                  522050            3,700.00                                         U  

12/28/2023 PORD P24024 41            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522050                                                    343.00   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402441            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522050                                                  8,572 .42   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050             12,197.00              0.00         12,165.42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            6,000.00                                         U  

08/29/2023 INNI CR240223            SHIRLEY'S STARTER & ALTERNA 522200                                 90.95                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522200                                 31.68                       U  

10/10/2023 INNI CR240375            SHIRLEY'S STARTER & ALTERNA 522200                                133.75                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        100 0 

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              6,000.00            256.38              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300           10,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    400.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400128            FLEET - BS- 43162              522300                                324.52                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400169            FLEET B/S 21570 JOE         522300                                228.52                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400263            FLEET - BS- 38147              522300                                 18.20                       U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400382            FLEET - BS- 41354              522300                                116.58                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400573            FLEET -  BS-  31873            522300                                 19.57                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403782            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.41                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403782            GENUINE PARTS  COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 11.41   U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400677            FLEET -  BS-  32265            522300                                596.67                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400680            F LEET-  BS-  32265            522300                                  5.99                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400707            FLEET -  BS-  41380            522300                                 45.54                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404167            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.51   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404167            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.51                       U 

08/14/2023 IN EI I2404168            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.51   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404168            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.51                       U 

08/15/2023 INEC I2404115            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                     36. 92   U  

08/15/2023 INEC I2404115            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                - 36.92                       U 

08/15/2023 INEC I2404165            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 41.51                       U  

08/15/2023 INEC I2404165            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     41.51   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404117            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 36.92                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404117            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 36.92   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404123            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 200.60   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404123            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                200.60                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 29.66                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2406001            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 123.03   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2406001            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                123.03                       U 

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401157            FLEET -  BS-  41493            522300                                 49.20                       U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401165            FLEET -  B/S -  28532           522300                                209.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 11.40                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401678            FLEET BS 39770 JOEL         522300                                104.77                       U 

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401680            FLE ET BS 37005 JOEL         522300                                 37.34                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409140            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 302.61   U  
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11/08/2023 INEI I2409140            LOVE CHE VROLET INC          522300                                302.61                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402057            FLEET -  BS-  41493            522300                                 10.28                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402104            FLEET-  BS-  40546            522300                                 21.91                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402123            FLEET -  BS-  42530            522300                                 60.28                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U240 2190            FLEET -  BS-  39970            522300                                755.16                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402237            FLEET -  BS-  32851            522300                                104.72                       U  

11/28/20 23 INEI I2408400            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  5.06                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2408400            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 5.06   U 

11/28/2023 CORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    100 .00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410017            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                 78.38                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410017            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    - 78.38   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410707            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                114. 55                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410707            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 114.55   U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402397            FLEET -  BS-  41379            522300                              1,035.96                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402399            FLEET -  BS-  32851            522300                                 44.17                       U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    200.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410494            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410494            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    - 208.65   U  

12/11/2023 INNI CR240545            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 51.00                       U 

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402599            FLEET -  BS-  38147            522300                                 32.18                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410988            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 48.14   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410988            JIM HUDSON  FORD INC         522300                                 48.14                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413407            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 46.42                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413407            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 46.42   U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403199            FLEET -  BS-  44197/ 135983    522300                                 59.03                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U24032 00            FLEET -  BS-  44198/ 135986    522300                                 59.02                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403203            FLEET -  BS-  44199/ 135985    522300                                 59.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300             10,000.00          5,270.61          1,519.64  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/17/2023 INEI I2404297            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                              2,211.32                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2404297            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                 - 2,21 1.32   U  

09/12/2023 CORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                  2,211 .32   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00          2,211.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200            1,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                                   - 228.98   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                                    228.98   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400108            JO LYNN HINZ                523200                                                    228 .98   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403682            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                 60.62                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403682            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                                    - 60.62   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406454            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                                    - 60.62   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406454            ARC3 GASES                  523200                                 60.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200              1,500.00            121.24            107.74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 24000            4,008.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              4,275.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              4,008.00          4,275.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100           12,300.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                             12,300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insu rance                          524100             12,300.00         12,300.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            1,056.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              1,074.37                       U 

01/04/2024 IN NI CR240683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                871.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              1,056.00          1,945.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           11,393.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             10,333.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             11,393.00         10,333.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              250.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                214.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                250.00            214.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Or dinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            5,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   5250 00                                382.87                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                382.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              5,500.00          2,680.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            4,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  3,865 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069             GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  3,865.00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 3,865.00   U  

08/01/2023 I NEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                399.08                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 399.08   U  

01/09/2024 CORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    129.85   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              4,000.00          2,798.71          1,201 .29  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525020            4,244.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400142            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525020                                                  4,243.92   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401498            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                  4,243 .92   U  
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07/23/2023 INEI I2403884            VERIZON WIR ELESS            525020                                349.44                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403884            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 349.44   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405132            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                349.44                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405132            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 349.44   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *240061 1            Close PO P2400142           525020                                                 - 4,243.92   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406264            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 350.72   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406264            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                350.72                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407857            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 355.94   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407857            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                355.94                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410240            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 148.79   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410240            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                148.79                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                117.82                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 117.82   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413070            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                246.29                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413070            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 246.29   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020              4 ,244.00          1,918.44          2,325.48  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           12,432.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400142            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    240 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400142            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25021                                                    934.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400142            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  9,420 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401498            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 10,594.20   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403884            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 946.82   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403884            VERIZ ON WIRELESS            525021                                946.82                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405132            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 946.82   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405132            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                946.82                       U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400611            Close PO P2400142           525021                                                 - 9,420.00   U  

09/06/2023 POCL * 2400611            Close PO P2400142           525021                                                   - 240.00   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400611            Close PO P2400142           525021                                                   - 934.20   U  

09/23 /2023 INEI I2406264            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                948.34                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406264            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 948.3 4   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407857            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                998.10                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407857            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 998.10   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410240            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                998.25                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410240            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 998.25   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                978.20                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 978.20   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413070            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                986.72                       U 
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01/23/2024 INEI I2413070            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 986.72   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             12,432.00          6,803.25          3,790 .95  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030              523.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400028            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    413.52   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTO ROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

12/0 1/2023 INEI I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 23.16                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 23.16   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                523.00            162.12            251.40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            2,322.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 150.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              2,322.00          1,161.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE               525100                                  1.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                  0.00              1.78              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp .        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            2,650.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         525210                                 65.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525210                                 89.60                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         525210                                - 32.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           525210                                 45.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J240260 3            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525210                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              2,650.00            217.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,500.00                                         U  

10/ 31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 525230                                  7.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525230                                100.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525230                                  2.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,500.00            109.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Central Warehouse/Bldg Maint        525357                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525357            6,800.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401586            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                503.80                       U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2401442            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  5 25357                                 34.43                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403238            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                593.20                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403337            BLUE GRANITE WATE R COMPANY  525357                                 33.03                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405078            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                564.04                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405316            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 29.37                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406603            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 29.90                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406438            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                454.49                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2408719            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 33.59                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I 2408536            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                502.32                       U  
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12/09/2023 INNI I2411284            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 45.86                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I24106 69            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                597.38                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411868            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525357                                856.63                       U 

01/13/2024  INNI I2412691            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525357                                 29.61                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Central Warehouse/Bldg Maint        525357              6,800.00          4,307.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525385              750.00                                         U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402080            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  3.39                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 54.38                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404025            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  3.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 56.95                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405967            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  3.45                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 65.20                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407372            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  3.01                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 41.11                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409218            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  2.84                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 34.27                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411060            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  2.59                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 34.76                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412862            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                  2.40                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                 41.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385                750.00            349.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389            3,500.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I240 2088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.72                       U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.73                       U 

07/24/20 23 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                171.09                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.17                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.39                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                186.69                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  3.62                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2. 63                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                170.54                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  5.88                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.52                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                164.17                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.48                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.06                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                157.38                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  1.30                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.34                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL  525389                                170.57                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  1.39                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGT ON           525389                                  2.27                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                159.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Ce nter                     525389              3,500.00          1,216.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           45,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                                125.78                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J24 00463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              3,032.93                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                112.32                       U 

08/31/2 023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                104.63                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              4,226.27                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              2,706.41                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 34.55                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 21.60                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              3,819 .83                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              2,297.35                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 28.72                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                - 28.72                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 28.72                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              2,472.58                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     52540 0                                 80.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             45,000.00         19,063.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405            4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECH NOLOGIES       525405                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401866            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                121.21                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2401866            F LEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 121.21   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 111.77   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                111.77                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                132.57                       U 
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07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 132.57   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2402957            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                131.84                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2 402957            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 131.84   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403244            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                211.41                       U 

08/11/ 2023 INEI I2403244            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 211.41   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                126.72                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 126.72   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                136.17                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 136.17   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                11 0.01                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 110.01   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2406656            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 127.94   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2406656            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                127.94                       U 

11/01/2023 ICEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                               - 251.30                       U  

11/01/2023 ICEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    251 .30   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       5254 05                                                   - 126.56   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                126.56                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE S       525405                                                   - 251.30   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407315            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                251.30                       U 

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR  TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                123.97                       U  

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 123.97   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 116.25   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                116.25                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I241 0520            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 95.13   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410520            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 95.13                       U 

12/25/20 23 INEI I2410801            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                122.55                       U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2410801            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                   - 122.55   U 

01/14/2024 INEI I2411847            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 78.67                       U 

01/14/2024 INEI I2411847            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 78.67   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405              4,500.00          1,872.77          1,127 .23  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525430            2,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430              2,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600           11,000.00                                          U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400141            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  2,900 .00   U  
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07/31/2023 INEI I2403408            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                972.98                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403408            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 972.98   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                264.29                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 67.65   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 67.65                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 66.07   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 66.07                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 132.15   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                132.15                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 198.22   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                198.22                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 46.76                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I240405 2            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 46.76   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 46.76                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 46.76   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 46.76   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 46.76                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 264.29   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 198.22   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                198.22                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 462.51   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                462.51                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 343.58   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                343.58                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                   - 237.86   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404052            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                237.84                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404260            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                339.77                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404260            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE &  B 525600                                                   - 339.77   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    343 .58   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LL C              525600                                                    462.51   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     67 .65   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            B RAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     46.76   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     46 .76   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     46.76   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    198 .22   U  

08/14/2023 PO RD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    132.15   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     66 .07   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    264. 29   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    2 37.86   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401303            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    198 .22   U  
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08/25/2023 INEI I2404620            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00    U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404620            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  525600                                  7.35                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         525600                                104.93                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                23 1.88                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        525600                                109.96                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                273.60                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401123            BUILDING SERVICES           525600                                 24.59                       U 

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401124            BUILDING SERVICES           525600                                 47.05                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401183            BUILDING SERVICES           525600                                108.18                       U 

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401184            BUILDING SERVICES           5256 00                                 47.05                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                366.60                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                269.78                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                122.94                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                146.36                       U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401602            BUILDING SERVICES           525600                                194.44                       U 

10/21/2023 INEI I2407777            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407777            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J240 1477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                 97.18                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           525600                                 93.03                       U  

10/31/20 23 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                124.03                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410160            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410160            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410858            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    - 97.19   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410858            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                 97.19                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                128. 36                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                 70.14                       U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     60.46   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     60 .46   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     60.46   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     66 .88   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     121.23   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     60 .62   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     60.62   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     79 .77   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ  LLC              525600                                                     70.14   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     56 .66   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     56.66   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     49 .44   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P24024 34            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     66.88   U  
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12/28/2023 PORD P2402434            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                     47 .35   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 56.66                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 56.66   U  

12/28/2023 INEI  I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 47.31                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 47.35   U  

12/ 28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 56.66                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 56.66   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 70.14                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 70.14   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 79.77                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 79.77   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 60.62   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 60.62                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 60.62   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 60.62                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                121.23                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              5 25600                                                   - 121.23   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 66.88                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 66.88   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 66.88                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND  BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 66.88   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 60.46                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 60.46   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 60.46                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I 2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 49.44                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 60.46   U  

12/28 /2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                 60.46                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 60.4 6   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2410933            BRAND BUZZ LLC              525600                                                    - 49.44   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          525600                                 86.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600             11,000.00          7,466.98          1,115 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500            3,775.00                                         U  

07/15/2023 INNI CR240207            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                275.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500              3,775.00            275.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000           15,000.00                                         U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                 29.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                 74.69                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                 23.45                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                 27.82                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5400 00                                 18.18                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                180.83                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                 50.68                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                              1,136.45                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         540000                                782.12                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                352.03                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                144.62                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                100.41                       U  

09/23/2023 BD02 J240 1032            ABT 24 - 073                  540000           - 2,140.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                 27.58                       U  

09/30/20 23 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           540000                                 27.72                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                               - 180.83                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                293.19                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                195.68                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                126.06                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                173. 28                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                411.61                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                 44.22                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                426.93                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                 35.28                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                 56.93                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           540000                                  49.76                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2412586            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     540000                                248.90                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2412586            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY C O     540000                                                   - 248.90   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                352.97                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                 75.52                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414015            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     540000                                                    - 22.44   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414015            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     540000                                 22.44                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          540000                                659.11                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J24026 03            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        540000                                 12.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000             12,860.00          5,980.38           - 271.34  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Flooring - Admin Bldg Basement - Rpl           5AK060                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK060           18,375.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Flooring - Admin Bldg Basement - Rpl           5AK060             18,375.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Compound Resurfacing -  Ball Park Rd        5AK537                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK537          334,974.00                                         U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 22,998 .00   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 16,397 .65   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 12 ,845.30   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 19,450 .00   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 10,439.65   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                  3,722 .00   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                  7,965.24   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402105            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 14,275 .65   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 - 8,969.22   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                738.09                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                   - 347.21   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                347.21                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                              8,969.22                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412570            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                   - 738.09   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            PARRISH AND P ARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                   - 982.68   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                 - 2,913.08   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            P ARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                              2,913.08                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                                   - 298.09   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                298.09                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414372            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5AK537                                982.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Compound Resurfacing -  Ball Park Rd        5AK537            334,974.00         14,248.37         93,845.12  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (14) Bathroom Renovations -  Admin          5AK538                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01 /2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK538           23,705.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .0 0   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                  8,405.39   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK 538                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                  3,847 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    174.33   U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    775 .63   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                     35.76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    200 .05   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    118.62   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    230 .09   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    119.38   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    531 .64   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301             ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    106.33   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    145 .95   U  

07/01/2023 E 090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    112.03   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    103 .06   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    292 .05   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                     42.93   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    471 .57   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                    480.92   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AK538                                                      0.00   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2403037            NEW SOUTH SPECIALTIES LLC   5AK538                                136.96                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2403037            NEW SOUTH SPECIALTIES LLC   5AK538                                                   - 136.96   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 471.57   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                292.05                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 292.05   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                480.92                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 480.92   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTER PRISES INC    5AK538                                471.57                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                 42.93                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FE RGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                    - 42.93   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                103.06                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 103.06   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                112.03                       U 

08/09/2023 INE I I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 112.03   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                145.95                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 145.95   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                106.33                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                775.63                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 106.33   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                119.38                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 119.38   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 775.63   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                531.64                       U  
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08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 531.64   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                230.09                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 230.09   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                118.62                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 118.62   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK53 8                                200.05                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 200.05   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                 35.76                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403736            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                    - 35.76   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2202008            TRI SOLUT IONS INC           5AK538                                                  1,000.00   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412481            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                164.03                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412481            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                   - 164.03   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412452            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AK538                                                   - 131.32   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412 452            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AK538                                131.32                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412453            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AK538                                                   - 678.52   U  

01/12/202 4 INEI I2412453            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AK538                                678.52                       U  

01/24/2024 CORD P2400150            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AK538                                                    200 .00   U 

01/30/2024 CORD P2401712            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     5AK538                                                    810 .00   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AK538                                155.81                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      5AK538                                158.47                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      5AK538                                170.2 3                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                272.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                269.59                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      5AK538                                168.09                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                195.40                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      5AK538                                 31.17                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                 86.66                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AK538                                242.60                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AK538                                 82.11                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AK538                                  4.23                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AK538                                114.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      5AK538                                217.53                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                605.53                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                              1,499.04                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J240260 3            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AK538                                116.64                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AK538                                357.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (14) Bathroom Renovations -  Admin          5AK538             23,705.00          9,625.07         13,326.39  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Basement Flooring (Admin Bldg) - Rpl        5AL046                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/ 01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL046           18,375.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL046                                                  4,044 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL046                                                    492.71   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL046                                                 10,108 .29   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Basement Flooring (Admin Bldg) - Rpl        5AL046             18,375.00              0.00         14,645.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Basement Renovations                       5AL051                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL051           20,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Basement Renovations                       5AL051             20,000.00              0.00               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) EOC Switch Gear PLC -  Rpl              5AM056                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM056           84,948.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM056                                                 84,947 .86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) EOC Switch Gear PLC -  Rpl              5AM056             84,948. 00              0.00         84,947.86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Roof Replacement (Animal Shelter)          5AM058                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM058            2,066.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Roof Replacement (Animal Shelter)          5AM058              2,066.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Paint Admin Sidewalk                       5AM382                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM382            3,977.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM382                                                     74.60   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM382                                                     56 .71   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE RO LL            5AM382                                                      8.17   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM382                                                  3,837 .23   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Paint Admin Sidew alk                       5AM382              3,977.00              0.00          3,976.71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cayce Magistrate Window Tint               5AN070                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN070            7,585.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cayce Magistrate Window Tint               5AN070              7,585.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Summary Court Paint Crtrm Ceiling          5AN072                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN072           13,800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Summary Court Paint Crtrm Ceiling          5AN072             13,800.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Admin Bldg Stairwell Paint                 5AN074                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24 00762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN074            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN074                                                  3,850 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN074                                                  1,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Admin Bldg Stairwell Paint                 5AN074              6,500.00              0.00          4,850 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Yard Vac System Trash Container        5AN075                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN075           10,281.00                                         U 

12/04/2023 BD02 J2401744            ABT 24 - 121                  5AN075           - 7,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Yard Vac System Trash Container        5AN075              3,281.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Summary Crt Stair Tread Replacement        5AN076                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN076           14,191.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Summary Crt Stair Tread Replacement        5AN076             14,191.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Renovations (Intake Area)           5AN167                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401448            PA 24 - 20                    5AN167                                - 31.59                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 31.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Renovations (Intake Area)           5AN167                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Battery UPS at Node 1 -  Repl           5AP05 5                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP055           48,919.00                                         U  

01/24/2024 BD02 J2402324            ABT 24 - 186                  5AP055              900.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Battery UPS at Node 1 -  Repl           5AP055             49,819.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Power Module/MBRS UPS at  Node 1        5AP056                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP056           36,316.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400694            ABT 2 4- 040                  5AP056            1,156.00                                         U  

09/23/2023 BD02 J2401032            ABT 24 - 073                  5AP056            2,140.00                                         U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401675            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP056                                                  4,716.00   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401675            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP056                                                 15,033 .50   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P 2401675            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP056                                                  1,112.80   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401675            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP056                                                 17,665 .70   U  

09/26 /2023 PORD P2402720            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP056                                                  1,112.80   U 

09/26/2023 PORD P2402720            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP056                                                 15,033 .5 0   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/26/2023  PORD P2402720            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP056                                                  4,716.00   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2402720            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP056                                                 17,665 .70   U  

01/24/2024 BD02 J2402324            ABT 24 - 186                  5AP056             - 900.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Power Module/MBRS UPS at Node 1        5AP056             38,712.00              0.00         7 7,056.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Fans/Power Supply UPS at Node 1        5AP057                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP057           21,369.00                                         U 

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  7,004 .00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  3,680.00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  2,750 .00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                     84.00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  4,305 .00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                    786.00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  1,600 .00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401572            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPO 5AP057                                                  1,160.00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  3,680 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTR IC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  1,600.00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  7,004 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHN EIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  1,160.00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  2,750 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                    786.00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                  4,305 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401337            SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT USA I 5AP057                                                     84.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 7,004.00   U  

09/1 5/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 1,600.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 3,680. 00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                   - 786.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 4,305.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                    - 84.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 1,160.00   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400625            Close PO P2401337           5AP057                                                 - 2,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Fans/Power Supply UPS at Node 1        5AP057             21,369. 00              0.00         21,369.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Fire Alarm Panel Aux Bldg - Repl        5AP058                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP058           5 8,979.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Fire Alarm Panel Aux Bldg - Repl        5AP058             58,979.00              0.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) HVAC Admin Bldg/Finance -  Repl         5AP059                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP059           14,169.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401473            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       5AP059                                                 10,902.23   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401473            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       5AP059                                                  1,800 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) HVAC Admin Bldg/Finance -  Repl         5AP 059             14,169.00              0.00         12,702.23  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Computers -  Repl                       5AP060                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP060            4,440.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401917            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP060                                                  4,131 .27   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408058            DELL MARKET ING LP           5AP060                              4,131.26                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408058            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP060                                                 - 4,131.27   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Computers -  Repl                       5AP060              4,440.00          4,131.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) 1/2 Ton Service Trucks -  Repl          5AP061                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP061          165,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402260            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                 15,285 .72   U  

11/30/2023 PORD  P2402260            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                119,730.28   U  

11/30/2023 CORD P2402260            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                  7,642 .86   U  

11/ 30/2023 CORD P2402260            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                 48,341.14    U 

12/01/2023 CORD P2402260            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                - 20,000 .00   U  

12/04/2023 BD02 J2401744            ABT 24 - 121                  5AP061            7,000.00                                         U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409702            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409702            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                              7,642.86                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409702            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                - 49,357.14   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409702            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                             49,357.14                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                - 49,357.14   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                              7,642.86                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                             49,357.14                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409704            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5 AP061                                                - 49,357.14   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409704            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                             49,357.14                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409704            LOVE CHEVROLET IN C          5AP061                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409704            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP061                              7,642.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) 1/2 Ton Service Trucks -  Repl          5AP061            172,000.00        171,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Generator Monitoring Sys - Adm/Jd        5AP062                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP062           24,398.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY      TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Generator Monitoring Sys - Adm/Jd        5AP062             24,398.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,120,368.00      1,148,407.53                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,594,948.00        503,143.10          493,061 .47  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Campus Parking Fund         2920  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                                314.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00            314.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                 22.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  5111 12                  0.00             22.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                 58.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00             58.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employ er Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 27.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensatio n- Employer Cost         511130                  0.00             27.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           10,000.00                                         U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402578            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                  2,100 .00   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P240 2578            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                    211.86   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402578            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     96 .30   U  

12/18/20 23 PORD P2402578            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                  3,654.05   U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402578            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                    866 .70   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             10,000.00              0.00          6,928 .91  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2920 Campus Parking Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00            422.39                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               10,000.00              0.00            6,928.91  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111300          Building Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              2,951.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              5,900.09                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              5,696.27                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F240000 6            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              6,029.68                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              6,029.68                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              6,029.68                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              5,853.26                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400010            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 1     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400011            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 2     519120                                203.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,751.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,863.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,751.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 2,863.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              5,853.26                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              5,772.01                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              5,772.01                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              5,568.19                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              5,568.19                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              5,985.15                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              5,883.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         78,892.65              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         78,892.65                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 111300 Building Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,120,368.00      1,227,722.57                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1 ,604,948.00        503,143.10          499,990.38  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          873,878.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             17,325.09                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             37,483.49                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             47,301.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400 006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             35,926.42                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             35,685.46                       U 

09/21/202 3 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             35,043.33                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           81,668.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             45,211.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             14,278.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             10,442.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 14,278.1 0                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 10,442.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             31,133.42                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             29,892.23                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             28,938.59                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             28,544.93                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             30,292.36                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             28,341.94                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             28,024.21                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             28,358.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            955,546.00        487,502.86              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                291.61                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                414.73                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200              707.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                 90.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                707.00            797.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           68,598.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,255.29                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,729.40                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              3,498.65                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              2,624.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              2,607 .86                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              2,557.02                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,358.89                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,032.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                780.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,032.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 780.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,279.57                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              2,182.82                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              2,107.36                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5 11112                              2,259.57                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              2,226.24                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 B W 26 0     511112                              2,051.23                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              2,024.45                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Pa yroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              2,061.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             68,598.00         35,824.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          157,526.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400 002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              3,215.50                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              6,956.93                       U 

08/10/202 3 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              8,779.21                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              6,667.94                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              6,623.20                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              6,478.47                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              8,391.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,650.0 1                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,938.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,650.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,938.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              5,778.36                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 7,067.08                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              5,547.99                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              5,371.00                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0      511113                              5,352.07                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              5,430.29                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              5,260.26                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              5,201.31                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              5,280.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            157,526.00         83,266.79              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          140,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J240070 5            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            140,400.00         81,900.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           37,477.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                724.20                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              1 ,582.96                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              2,021.70                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,492.76                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,481.55                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,451.70                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,933.15                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 11130                                663.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                425.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     511130                               - 663.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 425.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,269.88                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,266.02                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,244.78                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              1,296.19                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F 2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,290.44                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              1,191.71                       U 

01/11 /2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,176.75                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              1,192.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             37,477.00         20,616.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219              150.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401149            FLEET                       520219                                 28.2 1                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401387            FLEET                       520219                                 28.21                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FU ND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401593            FLEET                       520219                                 18.96                       U 

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401874            FLEET                       520219                                 23.70                       U 

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402157            FLEET SERVICE               520219                                 28.44                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402355            FLEET SERVICES              520219                                 18.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                150.0 0            146.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520231              540.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400564            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401497            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401497            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400796            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/11/2023 POCL *2400097            Close PO P2400564           520231                                                   - 540.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402001            REPUBLIC SE RVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402001            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403890            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403890            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I240538 3            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405383            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321920   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2406680            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407080            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407080            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409102            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409102            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410728            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410728            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                540.00            294.00            210 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              150.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JASON NOVAK           520233                                 90.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                150.00             90.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      5 20300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520300            7,782.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520300                                                  7,781.25   U  
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09/30/2023 INEI I2406463            BOOMERANG DESIGN PA         520300                              2,593.75                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406463            BOOMERANG DESIGN PA         5 20300                                                 - 2,593.75   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413946            BOOMERANG DESIGN PA         520300                              5,187.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413946            BOOMERANG DESIGN PA         520300                                                 - 5,187.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              7,782.00          7,781.25              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency &  Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           43,075.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN- TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401 038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                  1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401038            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                    156.25   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520702            2,237.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN- TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I240199 9            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        100 0 

 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                              1,275.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                 - 1,275.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                156.25                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401999            SYN - TECH SYSTEMS INCORPORAT 520702                                                   - 156.25   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2411964            FASTER ASSET SOLUTIONS      520702                              6,441.39                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2411964            FASTER AS SET SOLUTIONS      520702                                                 - 6,441.39   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400945            FASTER ASSET SOLUTIONS      520702                                                  6,300 .00   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401046            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                                                  1,540.00   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401046            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                                                    802 .50   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403 286            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                              1,540.00                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403286            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                                                   - 802.50   U  

08/04/202 3 INEI I2403286            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                                802.50                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403286            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   520702                                                 - 1,540.00   U 

08/08/2023 PORD P2401351            CAS                         520702                                                  1,800 .00   U  

08/08/2023 PORD P2401351            CAS                         520702                                                    395.00   U  

08/08/2023 PORD P2401351            CAS                         520702                                                  1,650 .00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                              1,800.0 0                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                                395.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                                                   - 395.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                                                 - 1,650.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403370            CAS                         520702                              1,650.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         520702                              4,630.96                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           520702                                 87.00                       U  

01/25/2024 CORD P2400945            FASTER ASSET SOLUTIONS      520702                                                    141.39   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             45,312.00         34,078.10              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintena nce              520703                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703            1,737.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400888            DAT A NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,451.68   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703              1,737.00              0.00          1,451 .68  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400049            FLE ET SERVICES              521000                                 67.67                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400145            FLEET                       521000                                 33.20                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400235            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 81.53                       U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400260            FLEET                       521000                                  3.00                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU  U2400266            FLEET SEVICES               521000                                  8.72                       U  

07/20/2023 ISSU U2400296            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 28.32                       U 

07/ 21/2023 ISSU U2400312            FLEET                       521000                                 48.08                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           521000                                 - 7.44                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           521000                                 70.88                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400570            FLEET                       521000                                 13.47                       U 

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400601            FLEET                       521000                                438.87                       U 

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400661            FLEET                       521000                                 46.45                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400684            FLEET                       521000                                 28.23                       U 

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400901            FLEET                       521000                                 25.13                       U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400972            FLEET                       521000                                 52.34                       U 

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401064            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                208.41                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401182            FLEET                       521000                                 26.58                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401280            FLEET                       5 21000                                 30.15                       U  

10/04/2023 ISSU U2401498            FLEET MIKE                  521000                                  3.51                       U 

10/09/2023 ISSC U2401557            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 - 8.21                       U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401558            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 21.95                       U 

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401773            FLEET                        521000                                  7.97                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401817            FLEET                       521000                                123.54                       U 

10/25/2023 ISSC U2401825            FLEET                       521000                                - 13.18                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402350            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 90.47                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U 2402400            FLEET SERVICES              521000                                 22.71                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402495            FLEET                       521000                                  1.79                       U 

12/11 /2023 ISSU U2402520            FLEET                       521000                                  8.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,500.00          1,462.38              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              828.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                134.06                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 95.8 5                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                100.09                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                100.09                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 100.09                       U  
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11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 90.36                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 90.36                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 90.36                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 74.84                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 86.36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                828.00            581.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521 200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400551            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401367            LAWMEN'S DISTRIBUTION, LLC  521200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401415            LAWSON PROD UCTS INC         521200                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400048            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 17.77                       U 

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400076            FLEET                       521200                                  4.52                       U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400237            FLEET                       521200                                 56.44                       U 

07/20/2023 ISSU U240029 8            FLEET                       521200                                 77.02                       U  

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400369            FLEET                       521200                                 17.77                       U 

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400433            FLEET                       521200                                234.35                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400555            FLEET                       521200                                 61.93                       U 

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400571            FLEET                       521200                                 30.18                       U 

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400660            FLEET                       521200                                 61.93                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400746            FLEET -  GREG                 521200                                 15.72                       U  

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400785            FLEET                       521200                                 41.49                       U 

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400793            FLEET                       521200                                  2.08                       U 

08/21/2023 PORD P2401341            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     28.36   U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400800            FLEET                       521200                                 18.74                       U 

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400815            FLEET                       521200                                 43.19                       U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400571            Close PO P2400551           521200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

08/28/2023 POCL *2400578            Close PO P2401367           521200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400903            FLEET                       521200                                 28.11                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404854            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 28.36   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404854            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 28.36                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           521200                                 17.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           521200                                - 26.52                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            P Card - TERESA WALL           521200                                - 16.04                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401099            FLEET                       521200                                 18.81                       U 

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401148            FLEET                       521200                                116.59                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401219            FLEET                       521200                                132.59                       U 

09/20/2023 IS SU U2401221            FLEET                       521200                                 37.84                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 815  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fle et Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401245            FLEET                       521200                                 87.87                       U 

09/21/2023 ISSC U2401 246            FLEET                       521200                                - 87.87                       U  

09/29/2023 ISSU U2401453            FLEET                       521200                                 22.38                       U 

10/05/202 3 ISSU U2401519            FLEET -  PRINT SHOP          521200                                 36.51                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401520            FLEET -  PRINT SHOP          521200                                 36.51                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407405            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                111.39                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407405            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                                   - 111.39   U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401672            FLEET                       521200                                397.60                       U 

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401816            FLEET                       521200                                 20.7 4                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401936            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 84.66                       U 

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402083            FLEET                       521200                                 43.19                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402095            FLEET                       521200                                 27.00                       U 

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402098            FLEET                       521200                                119.21                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSC U2402111            FLEET                       521200                                - 27.98                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402114            FLEET                       521200                                 34.74                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409898            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                                   - 578.40   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409898            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                578.40                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402347            FLEET RYLEN                 521200                                 37.84                       U 

12/01/2023 ISSC U2402362            FLEET RYLEN                  521200                                - 37.84                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402660            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 18.96                       U 

12/20/2023 PORD P2402404            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                     60.06   U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402690            FLEET SERVICE               521200                                 20.76                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I241161 7            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                                    - 60.06   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411617            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521200                                 60.06                       U 

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402756            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 82.32                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           521200                                 28.86                       U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402786            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 25.14                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412681            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                 53.00                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412681            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         521200                                                    - 53.00   U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402886            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 14.33                       U 

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403021            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 45.84                       U 

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403035            FLEET SERVICES              521200                                 41.39                       U  

01/30/2024 PORD P2402609            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                     58 .09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              5 ,000.00          2,894.98            315.30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000            5,800.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                475.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5 22000                                127.16                       U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  8.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 23.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 71.11                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                207.56                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                133.33                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522000                                248.27                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412451            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                381.99                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412451            C ITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 381.99   U  

01/24/2024 CORD P2401712            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    400 .00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402606            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     35.00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402606            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                    165 .00   U  

01/26/2024 PO RD P2402606            PALMETTO SOUTHERN INC       522000                                                     38.52   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000              5,800.00          1,676.99            256 .53  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            7,800.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400543            HOSEPOWER USA               522200                                                    500 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522200                                208.61                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401400            PA 24 - 17                    522200                                 10.97                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522200                                 57.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522200                                 10.58                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522200                                  7.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522200                                 88.81                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522200                                279.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522200                                409.85                       U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402221            HYDROSPRAY WASH SYSTEMS INC 522 200                                                  1,491.05   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402221            HYDROSPRAY WASH SYSTEMS INC 522200                                                    400 .00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522200                                377.06                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              7,800.00          1,450.66          2,391 .05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fuel Site Repairs & Ma intenance            522201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522201           23,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400948            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                 20,000 .00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240075 5            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                - 59.69                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                531.61                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405994            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                 - 3,612.83   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405994            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                              3,612.83                       U 
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09/14/2023 INEI I24 05997            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                   - 541.69   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405997            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                541.69                       U 

09/15/2 023 INEI I2405998            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                    - 40.24   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405998            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                 40.24                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405999            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                 18.29                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405999            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                    - 18.29   U  

09/26/2023 CORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

09/26/2023 CORD P2400948            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                  1,528.08   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                 40.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                541.69                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407357            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                 - 2,152.50   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407357            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                              2,152.50                       U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                 - 2,152.50   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400948            JONES & FRANK CORP          52220 1                                                  2,152.50   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408184            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                 - 1,039.45   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408184            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                              1,039.45                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                 18.29                       U  

11/01/2023 CORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408156            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                   - 530.03   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408156            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                530.03                       U  

11/02/2023 CORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400 948            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                  5,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                                544.90                       U  

12/13/202 3 INEI I2410986            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                 - 1,029.11   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410986            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                              1,029.11                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411371            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                995.75                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411371            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                   - 995.75   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522201                              1,009.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fuel Site Repairs & Maintenance            522201             23,000.00         12,586 .31          9,568.19  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            5,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNC C240514H            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 12.04                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401817            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 32.83   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401817            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 32.83                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400117            FLEET SERVICES              522300                                 74.94                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400120            FLEET                       522300                                 74.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                  3.69                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400537            FLEET                       522300                                 75.67                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400713            FLEET -  FLEET-  40665         522300                                  4.04                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400860            FLEET                       522300                                 62.48                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404565            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                623.40                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404565            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 623.40   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    650 .00   U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U240094 8            FLEET - FLEET-  33556          522300                                  7.48                       U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400976            FLEET                       522300                                 37.84                       U 

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401378            FLEET SERVICES              522300                                  7.48                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                128.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 60.67                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                               - 128.40                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                105.93                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401902            FLEET                       522300                                151.34                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409548            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 30.90                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409548            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 30.90   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 35.06                       U  

12/28/2023 INNI CR240599            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                291.88                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412449            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412449            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    210 .00   U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403095            FLEET -  FLEET-  40881/ 1361 25 522300                                 20.75                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413320            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 31.24   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413320            GENUINE PARTS  COMPANY INC   522300                                 31.24                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413321            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 12.54   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413321            G ENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 12.54                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                484.24                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehi cle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              5,000.00          2,425.95          1,620.44  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200            3,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400567            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                                  2,460 .00   U  

07/17 /2023 INEI I2402681            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                844.64                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402681            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                                   - 844.6 4   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406983            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                867.26                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406983            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                                   - 867.26   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400567            SAFETY KLEEN CORPORATION    523200                                                    740 .00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200              3,200.00          1,711.90          1,4 88.10  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniform Rentals                            523205                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523205           12,760.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400533            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                 12,760 .00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401803            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                3 06.21                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401803            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 306.21   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402148            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                306.21                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402148            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 306.21   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402561            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                306.21                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402561            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 306.21   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402956            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523 205                                                   - 306.21   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402956            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                306.21                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2403379            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                306.21                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403379            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 306.21   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403700            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 311.13   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403700            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                311.13                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404093            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 322.38   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404093            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                322.38                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I24 04495            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                287.07                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404495            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 287.07   U  

08/31/2 023 INEI I2404960            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                287.07                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404960            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 287.07   U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405463            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                287.07                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405463            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 287.07   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405631            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.32                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405631            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.32   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406026            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.32   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406026            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.32                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406513            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.32                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406513            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.32   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406923            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.32   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406923            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    52320 5                                270.32                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407250            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.34                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407250            CINTAS CORPORATION NO . 2    523205                                                   - 270.34   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407602            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.34   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407602            CINTAS CO RPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.34                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408188            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                270.34                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408188            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 270.34   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408115            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 271.60   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408115            CINTA S CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                271.60                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409168            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 271.60   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409168            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                271.60                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409514            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                271.60                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I 2409514            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 271.60   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409836            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 293.53   U  

11/22 /2023 INEI I2409836            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                293.53                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410018            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 293.5 3   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410018            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                293.53                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410496            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 295.89   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410496            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                295.89                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410915            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410915            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I2411321            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411321            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411656            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411656            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412069            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523 205                                                   - 302.80   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412069            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412450            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412450            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412798            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412798            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413263            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                302.80                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413263            CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2    523205                                                   - 302.80   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniform Rentals                            523205             12,760.00          8,735.42          4,024.58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            5,975.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              5,462.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              5,975.00          5,462.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            4,920.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              4,305.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              4,920.00          4,305.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF L EXINGTON 

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            2,939.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              2,821.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,939.00          2,821.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              180.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                113.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                180.00            113.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              178.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                159.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                178.00            159.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            3,572.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPO RIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I 2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              3,572.00          1,815.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525003            3,120.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003              3,120.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004              960.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400577            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    960.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403911            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 822  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT /         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403911            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.0 0                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIR ELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411934            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I241193 4            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                260.00                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                960.00          2,352.14            427 .86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            1,784.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  1,424.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  1,424 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 1,424.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 5 25006                                126.98                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS T RACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRA NCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            G PS TRACKIT                 525006                                126.98                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 126.98   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              1,784.00            894.01            535.14  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525020            1,440.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400577            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                  1,440 .00   U  

07/23 /2023 INEI I2403911            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                112.75                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403911            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 112.7 5   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                112.75                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 112.75   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                113.18                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 113.18   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                114.79                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 114.79   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                114.79                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 114.79   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411934            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                114.79                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411934            VERIZON WIRELESS            525 020                                                   - 114.79   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                115.59                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 115.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020              1,440.00            798.64            641 .36  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400577            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403911            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.38                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I240391 1            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.38   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.38                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405147            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.38   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.55                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406280            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.55   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.63                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.63   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.91                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410271            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411934            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89.63                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411934            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.63   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 89 .68                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413084            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 89.68   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,200.00            627.16            572.84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            2,8 13.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400558            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  2,812 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402759            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402759            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404338            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404338            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405855            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405855            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406351            M OTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406351            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409275            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409275            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

12/01/2023 IN EI I2410351            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410351            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412306            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412306            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              2,813.00          1,640.31          1,171 .69  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              353.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                353.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,032.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR ATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,032.00            419.25              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            7,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              7,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Boo ks               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Due s, & Books               525230                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Fleet Services                      525306                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525306           25,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2401927            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525306                                151.04                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401656            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,710.00                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404004            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525306                                157.11                       U 

08/09/2023 PORD P2401229            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525306                                                  1 ,500.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404405            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525306                                                   - 214.42   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404405            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525306                                214.42                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403261            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,865.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405348            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525306                                151.04                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405121            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,733.00                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407137            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525306                                163.18                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406456            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,449.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2409091            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525306                                187.46                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408559            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,272.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410851            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND  S 525306                                163.18                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410685            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,546.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412678            JOINT MUNICIP AL WATER AND S 525306                                144.97                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411878            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525306                              1,879.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Fleet Ser vices                      525306             25,000.00         12,786.40          1,285.58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           17,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                   - 228.98   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400657            A RC3 GASES                  525400                                                    228.98   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400108            JO LYNN HINZ                525400                                                    228 .98   U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                812.14                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                806.04                       U 

09/30/2023 FT 01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                821.90                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 28.81                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                883.30                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                818.98                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410907            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                 60.62                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410907            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    - 60.62   U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                731.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             17,000.00          4,963.60            168.36  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405              100.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                     50 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                100.00              0.00             50.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400576            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,826 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403188            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE  & B 525600                              1,105.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403188            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,105.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403464            TYLER BROTH ERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403464            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JASON NOVAK           525600                                 82.28                       U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407780            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I240778 0            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              2,400.00          1,437.28            471 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500            5,000.00                                         U  

07/ 01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    100.00    U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    100.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    400 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400511            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                400.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400511            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 400.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400513            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                100.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400513            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400514            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400514            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                100.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400515            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400515            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                100.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400516            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400516            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &  E 526500                                100.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400521            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                200.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400521            SC DEPARTMENT  OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 200.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500              5,000.00          1,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Parts/Oil Invent ory Clearing               528201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528201            3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Parts/Oi l Inventory Clearing               528201              3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Inventory Clearing Budget Control          528299                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528299           - 3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Inventory Clearing Budget Control          528299             - 3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Reimburseable Mechanics Tools              528310                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             528310           14,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                  1,000. 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400569            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                  6,0 00.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  528310              372.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402098            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 65.95                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402098            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 65.95   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402603            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 39.80                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402603            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 39.80   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402604            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 34.58                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402604            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 34.58   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402605            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                     - 7.07   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402605            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                  7.07                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403004            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 48.01                       U  
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07/24/2023 INEI I2403004            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 48.01   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403005            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                198.41                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403005            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 198.41   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403003            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY I NC   528310                                                     - 6.28   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403003            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                  6.28                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403479            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                 81.04                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403479            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                    - 81.04   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                383.05                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                211.81                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J240068 1            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                128.39                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                165.30                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                105.93                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                372.36                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                 68.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                221.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                481.46                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                192.57                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                366.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JASON NOVAK           528310                                308.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JASON NOVAK           528310                                278.20                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                222.69                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                211.86                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                235.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                999.38                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                 58.84                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403783            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 126.43   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403783            GENUINE PARTS  COMPANY INC   528310                                126.43                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403784            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 65.95                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403784            G ENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 65.95   U  

08/10/2023 INEC I2403774            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                      8 .21   U  

08/10/2023 INEC I2403774            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 - 8.21                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403785            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                     - 8.21   U  

08/10/2023 IN EI I2403785            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                  8.21                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404169            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 28.34   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404169            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 28.34                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404170            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 33.93                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404170            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 33.93   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404238            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                   - 176.66   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404238            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                176.66                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404171            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 255.73   U  
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08/18/2023 INEI I2404171            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                255.73                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2405867            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                526.7 2                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2405867            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 526.72   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404608            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                    - 20.99   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404608            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                 20.99                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404609            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                    - 23.66   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404609            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                 23.66                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404603            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                 23.47                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404603            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                    - 23.47   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401400            PA 24 - 17                    528310                                - 10.97                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                - 17.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                 99.78                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                 96.15                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                 84.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JASON NOVAK           528310                                323.14                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240075 5            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                139.09                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                139.09                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                421.03                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                595.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                453.46                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                 10.97                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                152.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                 46.81                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405046            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                    - 30.10   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405046            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                 30.10                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                304.84                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                428.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                 17.31                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          528310                                476.69                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                123.05                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           528310                                169.39                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                                167.32                       U  

10/06/2023 CORD P2400569            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400569            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400559            G ENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    526.72   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           528310                                192.76                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           528310                               - 123.05                       U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400569            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

01/11/2024 IN EI I2412419            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                319.34                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412419            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 319.34   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION         ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412 949            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                                   - 134.97   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412949            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          528310                                134.97                       U  

01/16/202 4 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    400.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412787            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                 15.14                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412787            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                    - 15.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413894            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                                   - 116.67   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413894            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   528310                                116.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Reimburseable Mechanics Tools              528310             14,372.00         11,681 .22          2,047.48  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            5,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   540000                                                    600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400569            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          540000                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  540000               74.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402647            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   540000                                 10.77                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402647            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   540000                                                    - 10.77   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403270            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          540000                                130.76                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403270            SNAP - ON INDUSTRIAL          540000                                                   - 130.76   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           540000                                117.69                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          540000                                 85.60                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCa rd - JAMIE GLOVER          540000                                239.09                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JASON NOVAK           540000                                220.37                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401831            FLEET                       540000                                 31.43                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           540000                                409.21                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU  U2401961            FLEET SERVICES              540000                                 62.58                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           540000                                556.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              5,074.00          1,863.90            958.47  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade to Fuelmaster & Veeder Root        5AH079                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AH079           23,675.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade to Fuelmaster & Veeder Root        5AH079             23,675.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Firewall Improvements for PW sites         5AH080                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AH080            1,300.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Firewall Improvements for PW sites         5AH080              1,300.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Laptops (F3) w/Accessories - Rpl        5AN078                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN078              422.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          5AN078                                 47.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Laptops (F3) w/Accessories - Rpl        5AN078                422.00             47.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Welder -  Repl                          5AP063                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP063            5,400.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401366            ARC3 GASES                  5AP063                                                  4,492.93   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401366            ARC3 GASES                  5AP063                                                    335 .58   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404830            ARC3 GASES                  5AP063                                                   - 335.58   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404830            ARC3 GASES                  5AP063                                                 - 4,492.93   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404830            ARC3 GASES                  5 AP063                              4,492.93                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404830            ARC3 GASES                  5AP063                                335.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Welder -  Repl                          5AP063              5,400.00          4,828.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) LCSD Fuel Site                         5AP064                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP064          333,748.00                                         U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412296            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                              8,300.00                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412296            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                                 - 8,300.00   U  

01/05/2024 POLQ P2402516            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                               - 153,300.85   U  

01/05/2024 POLQ P2402 516            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                               - 172,290.64   U  

01/05/2024 PORD P2402516            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                                172,290 .64   U  

01/05/202 4 PORD P2402516            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                                153,300.81   U  

01/05/2024 PORD P2402517            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                                153,300 .85   U 

01/05/2024 PORD P2402517            JONES & FRANK CORP          5AP064                                                172,290 .64   U  

01/05/2024 REQP R2400791            Kirby McClendon             5AP064                                                1 53,300.85   U  

01/05/2024 REQP R2400791            Kirby McClendon             5AP064                                                172,290 .64   U  

01/16/2024 POCL *2400750            Close PO P2402516           5AP064                                               - 153,300.81   U  

01/16/2024 POCL *2400750            Close PO P2402516           5AP064                                               - 172,290.64   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) LCSD Fuel Site                         5AP064            333,748.00          8,300.00        317,291.49  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,360,254.00        709,907.87                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              592,566.00        144,232.02          346,947.14  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111400          Fleet Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFE X F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,666.22                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              3,287.49                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,881.82                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,944.95                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,923.99                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,968.08                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,442.44                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,453.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                597.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,453.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 597.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,501.72                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,551.51                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              2,608.74                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              3,036.27                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,748.61                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,789.42                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR P ayroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,684.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         38,035.63              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee In surance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         38,035.63                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 111400 Fleet Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,360,254.00        747,943.50                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              592,566.00        144,232.02          346,947.14  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111500          Motor Pool  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Motor Pool Fund             6590  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233               90.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Ser vice                             520233                 90.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            4,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    250.00   U  

07/19/2023 REQP R2400251            JOLYNN HINZ                 522300                                                    445 .50   U  

07/19/2023 POLQ P2400934            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 445.50   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400934            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    445.50   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2403120            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 445.50   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2403120            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                445.50                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409750            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409750            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     25 .00   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405352            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 23.67                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405352            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 23.67   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407390            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 206.08   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407390            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                206.08                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407391            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 34.23   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407391            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 34.23                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401599            FLEET/ MOTOR POOL           522300                                  3.54                       U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    300 .00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407754            P ARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 108.58   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407754            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                108.58                       U 

10/23/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    300.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 681.59   U  

10/31/2023 IN EI I2408380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                681.59                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408381            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                182.58                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408381            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 182.58   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    8 00.00   U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403132            FLEET -  MOTOR POOL-  28368/ 1 522300                                 11.53                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403151            FLEET -  MOTORO POOL-  42761/  522300                                  4.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              4,000.00          1,715.24            624 .67  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            7,380.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 834 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 111500          Motor Pool  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FU ND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Motor Pool Fund             6590  

 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              7,380.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              7,380.00          7,380.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            2,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  2,238.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  2,238 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 2,238.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                  525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I241102 1            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                181.40                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 181.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              2,500.00          1,274.95            968 .20  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            6,800.00                                         U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2403223            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525400                                 30.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2403225            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525400                                 20.01                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                569.34                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                718.85                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401106            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525400                                100.22                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                663.67                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401443            SEPT 2023 MOTOR POOL USAGE  5 25400                                100.22                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401444            SEPTEMBER 2023 MOTOR POOL U 525400                               - 100.22                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 21.60                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525400                                146.07                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOB ER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                433.56                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 111500          Motor Pool  

 

TRANS      TRAN D OCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Motor Pool Fund             6590  

 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                454.38                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2412160            PETTY CASH/FINANC E DEPARTME 525400                                 28.91                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                391.41                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402064            DECEM BER 2023 MOTOR POOL US 525400                                 64.19                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 20.76                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525400                                 69.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              6,800.00          3,732.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400774            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           59,199.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             59,199.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100           20,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100             20,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 111500 Motor Pool  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING 07              100,069.00         14,102.84            1,592.87  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121100          PW / Adm inistration & Engineering  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,130,190.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             16,723.54                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             36,529.48                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             36,912.16                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             40,948.51                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             40,748.60                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             41,266.83                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           79,460.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             41,273.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             17,610.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,686.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 17,610.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 5,686.52                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             40,139.07                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             40,873.37                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 23 0     510100                             43,956.07                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             44,463.04                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            H R Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             43,506.19                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             44,996.40                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             44,845.90                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             43,975.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,209,650.00        601,158.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/27 /2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                  6.81                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200                7.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                  7.00              6.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           79,105.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,196.3 0                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,631.22                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              2,657.91                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              2,965.57                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              3,062.82                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              2,990.96                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              2,991.69                       U  
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10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,266.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                431.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,266.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 431.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,904.08                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              2,964.68                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,180.52                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017             HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              3,470.31                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,263.21                       U 

12/28/2023 H FEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              3,263.74                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,250.87                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,193.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             79,105.00         43,987.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          195,984.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              3,103.88                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              6, 781.14                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              6,850.90                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              7,600.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              7,562.94                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              7,659.11                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              7,660.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51 1113                              3,268.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,055.41                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     511113                             - 3,268.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,055.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              7,449.81                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 7,592.79                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              7,586.10                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              8,158.24                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2 400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              8,252.34                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              8,074.75                       U 

12/28/ 2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              8,351.33                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              8,323.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              8,161.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            195,984.00        103,983.51              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          156,000.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            156,000.00         91,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           24,305.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                389.54                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                849.25                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                859.76                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,210.19                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,244.78                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F 2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,218.95                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,218.11                       U 

10/19 /2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                398.65                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                400.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 398.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 400.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,186.91                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,1 42.46                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,227.23                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              1,263.20                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,252.92                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              1,259.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,251.70                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511 130                              1,227.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             24,305.00         16,802.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100            2,116.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100              2,116.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             520200              378.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400380            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                    378 .00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2404042            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2404042            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                378.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200                378.00            378.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              225.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                225.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           25,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             25,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           18,330.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    990 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    - 990.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                990.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYS TEMS  520702                              1,320.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,100.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIR ONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,100.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401396            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                  1,537.30   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401396            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                  1,537 .30   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P24013 96            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                    275.04   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2403573            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                              1,537.30                       U 

08/28/2023  INEI I2403573            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                              1,537.30                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2403573            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                 - 1,537.30   U  
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08/28/2023 INEI I2403573            DLT SOLUTIONS LLC           520702                                                 - 1,537.30   U  

08/30/2023 POCL *2400597            Close PO P2401396           520702                                                   - 275.04   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401604            gWORKS                      520702                                                  9,240 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406903            gWORKS                      520702                              9,240.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406903            gWORKS                      520702                                                 - 9,240.00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401896            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    297.97   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409893            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                278.48                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409893            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 278.48   U  

11/30/2023 CORD P2401896            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    - 19.49   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             18,330.00         16,003.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 21000            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400412            ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS      521000                                                    400 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 18.18                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 17.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 28.34                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400480            PW ENG                      521000                                 38.50                       U 

08/02/2023 ISSC U2400519            PUBLIC WORKS- ADMIN & ENG    521000                                - 15.09                       U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401260            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    179 .40   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P 2401260            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     65.64   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401260            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82 .24   U  

08/14 /2023 PORD P2401260            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82.24   U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401260            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82 .2 4   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 65.64                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 179.40   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                179.40                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404477            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521 000                                                    - 65.64   U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400904            PW - ADMIN & ENG              521000                                 69.13                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 16.97                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 40.85                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 20.06                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401278            PW -  ADMIN                   521000                                153.94                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 47.17                       U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401782            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36 .89   U  

10/09/2023 PORD P240 1782            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36.89   U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401782            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36 .89   U  

10/11/20 23 PORD P2401897            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82.24   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401897            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    131 .29   U 

10/11/2023 PORD P2401897            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    164 .48   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401897            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82.24   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401897            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                      0 .00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407238            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407238            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407239            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407239            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407240            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407240            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401699            PWT ADMIN                   521000                                  73.17                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                164.48                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 164.48   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC S UPPLIER           521000                                131.29                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 131.29   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407812            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I24078 12            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401973            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36 .89   U  

10/27/2023  INEI I2407592            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407592            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                970.50                       U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402050            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     36.89   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402121            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                      0 .00   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402121            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    286.91   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402121            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    207 .25   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402121            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    286.91   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402121            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    286 .91   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409086            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 36.89                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409086            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 36.89   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                286.91                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 286.91   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 286.91   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                286.91                       U 
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11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPP LIER           521000                                207.25                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 207.25   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            A CADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                286.91                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409245            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 286.91   U  

11/13/2023 POCL *2400697            Close PO P2401897           521000                                                      0.00   U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402481            PUBLIC WORKS -  PRINT SHOP   521000                                 13.08                       U  

12/31/2023 JE 20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 76.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              5,000.00          3,773.75            400 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                133.20                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 66.69                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                102.74                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                1 00.99                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                100.99                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 100.99                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 178.11                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                178.11                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                178.11                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521 100                                 55.72                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 74.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,500.00            712.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             521200            3,150.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400381            LOWES                       521200                                                    600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400409            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521200                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400179            PUBLIC WORKS                521200                                 76.76                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U240021 5            PUBLIC WORKS -  ENG           521200                                  2.40                       U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400252            PUBLIC WORKS - ADMIN & ENG    521200                                  5.00                       U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400386            PW - ADMIN & ENG              521200                                248.89                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400432            PUBLIC WORKS -  ENG -  TRANS   521200                                 76.77                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404580            LOWES                       521200                                102.62                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404580            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 102.62   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404954            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521200                                804.20                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404954            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521200                                                   - 804.20   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401535            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     28 .36   U  
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09/13/2023 INEI I2405632            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 28.36   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405632            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 28.36                       U 

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401536            PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN & ENG    521200                                 22.18                       U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401731            PWT ENGINEERING             521200                                 50.73                       U 

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401923            PWT -  ADMIN                  521200                                 65.32                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402725            PWT ADMIN                   521200                                  9.83                       U 

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402726            PW - ADMIN & ENG              521200                                 53.72                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403026            PW -  ENGINEERING             521200                                 15.60                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SAL ES TAX ONLINE 521200                                 24.13                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                344.52                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PC ard - SCOTT BROWN           521200                                 26.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              3,150.00          1,958.00            893 .18  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Build ing Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2 400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500.00   U  

07/06/2023 INNI CR240064            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                334.95                       U 

07/10/ 2023 PORD P2400744            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    105.80   U 

07/10/2023 PORD P2400744            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                     42 .12    U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402670            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 105.80   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402670            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    - 42.12   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402670            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                 42.12                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402670            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                10 5.80                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522000                                 14.70                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                210.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                285.69                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403406            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 211.87   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403406            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                211.87                       U 

08/21/2023 PORD P2401481            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          5220 00                                                  6,780.00   U  

08/30/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,515 .64   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406861            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK  INC    522000                                123.04                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406861            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 123.04   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                110.05                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407556            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 128.40   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407556            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                128.40                       U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    123 .04   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I240 7691            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                                                 - 6,780.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407691            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                              6,780.00                       U 

10/31/20 23 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 39.90                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                227.40                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412638            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 19.26   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412638            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 19.26                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2413233            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                    - 85.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413233            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                 85.0 0                       U  

01/16/2024 PORD P2402734            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                     85 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             25,000.00          8,718.18          1,656.11  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              500 .00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522200                                 25.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                500.00             25.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522 300            8,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402215            LOVE CH EVROLET INC          522300                                 52.78                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402215            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 52.78   U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400364            FLEET -  PUBLIC WORKS -  3700 522300                                121.58                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400831            FLEET -  PWT ADMIN-  42525     522300                                201.53                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U24 00858            PUBLICWORKS - 41144           522300                                 61.69                       U  

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401057            FLEET - PUBLIC WORKS-  41114   522300                                115.12                       U  

09/25/2 023 ISSU U2401368            FLEET -  PW-  ADAM             522300                                134.40                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401843            FLEET -  PW ADMIN-  35528      522300                                 31.61                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408198            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                158.57                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408198            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 158.57   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408407            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 28.21                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408407            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 28.21   U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401904            FLEET -  PWT-  37002           522300                                 38.53                       U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     50.00   U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402091            FLEET -  PWT-  39848           522300                                334.26                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402212            FLEET -  PWT- 35528            522300                                134.79                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410553            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 128.71   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410553            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          52230 0                                128.71                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402503            FLEET -  PWT ADMIN-  42645     522300                                 47.92                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410989            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 149.00   U  
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12/11/2023 INEI I2410989            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                149.00                       U 

12/11/2023 INNI CR240544            SC DEPARTM ENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402529            FLEET -  PW ADMIN-  41143      522300                                 69.55                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI CR240562            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U  

01/11/2024 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    500 .00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI ....                GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 18.21                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI ....                GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 18.21   U  

01/11/2024  INEI I2412493            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 79.29   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412493            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 79.29                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403072            FLEET -  PWT-  41144/ 136113   522300                                  5.27                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413329            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                286.72                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413329            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 286.72   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              8,500.00          2,231. 74          1,348.51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,296.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              2,942.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              2,29 6.00          2,942.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            7,995.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              4,920.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          5241 00              7,995.00          4,920.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              323.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                632.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                323.00            632.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             524201            2,058.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3,101.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General  Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,058.00          3,101.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              150.00                                         U  
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01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 88.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                150.00             88.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,206.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                262.76                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                297.24                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                289.58                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                295.58                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                295.58                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                295.58                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                257.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,206.00          2,134.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004              972.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    191 .76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    479.88   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    197 .40   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                     99.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2402732            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2402732            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 99.00   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 197.40   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 359.90   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 92.76   U  

08/14/2023 POCL *2400434            Close PO P2400394           525004                                                      0.00   U  

08/14/2023 POCL *2400434            Close PO P2400394           525004                                                      0 .00   U  

08/14/2023 CORD P2400394            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    753.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                972.00            119.98            852 .02  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            2,652.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  2,652.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  2,652 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Cl ose PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 2,652.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

09/01/2023 INE I I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                235.82                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 235.82   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              2,652.00          1,655.89          1,001 .26  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           18,120.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 21                                                    480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 14,180 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401424            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401424            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 14,780 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I240 3946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,010.88   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,010.88                       U 

08/23/20 23 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                952.10                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.05   U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.05                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 952.10   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                   - 600.00   U  
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08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                   - 480.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                   - 480.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                - 14,180.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,012.32   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,012.32                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,013.32   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIR ELESS            525021                              1,013.32                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,013.32                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I241031 6            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,013.32   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,111.14                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,111.14   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 38.01   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 38.01                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,001.56                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,001.56   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             18,120.00          7,380.75          7,879.25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            2,640.0 0                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                204.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 5 25041                                204.25                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                225.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADM INISTRATIO 525041                                225.75                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charg es                     525041              2,640.00          1,537.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              500.00                                         U  
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07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  3.97                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J24007 06            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  3.46                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U 

10/31/2023  FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                161.42                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  9.79                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                500.00            183.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           12,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 95.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                 95.00                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI CR240361            CLEMSON UNIVERSITY          525210                                395.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI CR240526            AMERICAN COUNCIL OF ENGINEE 525210                              1,000.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2412164            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                  9.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             12,000.00          1,594.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            5,356.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240280            SC SOCIETY OF PROFES SIONAL  525230                                430.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI CR240272            SC GEODETIC SURVEY          525230                                600.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              5,356.00          1,030.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                150.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mot or Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250              1,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Public Works Complex                525323                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525323            9,800.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402086            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 37.54                       U 
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07/10/2023 INNI I2402086            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 79.76                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401495            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                364.41                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401507            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                124.53                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401536            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 14.4 5                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401444            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 97.50                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404030            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 39.63                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404030            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 84.22                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403218            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                426.41                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403220            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                126.60                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403222            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 14.86                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403342            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 80.17                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405976            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 34.04                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405976            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 72.34                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404998            MID CAROLIN A ELECTRIC CO    525323                                421.04                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405060            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                125.84                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405064            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 14.93                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405251            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 82.64                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I240739 7            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 30.90                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407397            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 65.65                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406429            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                320.25                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406430            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 86.92                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406431            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 14.48                       U 

10/13/2023 INNI I2406607            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 82.64                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409222            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 36.84                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409222            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 78.27                       U 

11/10/2023 INNI I2408720            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 70.84                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408527            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                317.08                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408529            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 50.28                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408531            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 16.03                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2411065            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 37.88                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411065            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 80.51                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410656            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                405.68                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410663            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 41.60                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410664            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 15.47                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410862            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 90.36                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412908            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 67.14                       U 

01/05/2024 INNI I2412908            T OWN OF LEXINGTON           525323                                 31.59                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411861            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                501.63                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411862            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 34.92                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411863            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 17.40                       U 
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01/13/2024 INN I I2412089            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                 85.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Public Works Complex                525323              9,800.00          4,820.76              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           25,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                                 10.48                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              1,205.56                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 41.92                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              1,68 0.38                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              1,350.54                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 23.04                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              1,360.61                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,352.40                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 63.39                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     5254 00                                - 63.39                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 63.39                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL U SAGE    525400                              1,118.80                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 81.88                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 51.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             25,000.00          8,340.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400392             TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,875.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403466            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

07/31/2023 I NEI I2403466            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404263            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 250.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404263            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                250.00                       U 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401466            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     45.46   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401466            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     45 .46   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401466            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0.00   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401466            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     45 .46   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401466            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     96.84   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405598            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405598            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 96.84   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 45.46                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 45.46   U  
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09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 45.46   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 96.84                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING  LLC         525600                                 45.46                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 45.46                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406675            EMP IRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 45.46   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406864            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 161.99   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406864            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                161.99                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402040            PW ENGINEERING              525600                                 71.20                       U 

11/30/2023 ISSU  U2402332            PWT ENGINEERING             525600                                213.59                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402442            PWT                         525600                                 71.20                       U 

01/ 29/2024 INEI I2414175            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 302.38   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414175            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                302.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              5,000.00          1,553.58            910 .63  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Storm & Disaster Relief                    535000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             535000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Storm & Disaster Relief                    535000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            3,800.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 28.87                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401172            PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN & ENG    540000                                149.58                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401306            PW - ADMIN & ENG              540000                                213.86                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                106.95                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                106.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              3,800.00            606.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010              468.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                468.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Advance Computer s (F2B) -  Rpl          5AM071                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM071            1,257.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Advance Computers (F2B) -  Rpl          5AM071              1,257.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) 1/2 Ton Pickup -  Rpl                   5AN083                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN083          105,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402261            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                 40,574 .47   U  

11/30/2023 POR D P2402261            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                  7,642.86   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409706            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                             40,574.47                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409706            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409706            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                              7,642.86                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2409706            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                - 40,574.47   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                  7,642.86   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                 40,574 .47   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410382            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                              7,642.86                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410382            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410382            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                             40,574.47                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410382            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN083                                                - 40,574.47   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) 1/2 Ton Pickup -  Rpl                   5AN083            105,000.00         96,434.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Computer (F1A) -  Repl                  5AP065                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP0 65            1,480.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401882            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP065                                                  1,377 .09   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408057            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP065                              1,377.07                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408057            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP065                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Computer (F1A) -  Repl                  5AP065              1,480.00          1,377.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Advanced Computer (F2A) -  Repl         5AP066                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP066            3,931.00                                         U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401943            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP066                                                  3,731 .09   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2411891             DELL MARKETING LP           5AP066                              3,731.10                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2411891            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP066                                                 - 3,731.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Advanced Computer (F2A) -  Repl         5AP066              3,931.00          3,731.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) -  Repl                    5AP067                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP067            1,436.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401761            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP067                                                  1,435 . 94   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407747            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP067                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407747            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP067                              1,435.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Printer (F1) -  Repl                    5AP067              1,436.00          1,435.94              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LE XINGTON 

ORG: 121100          PW / Administration & Engineering  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Order Mgmt Software -  Repl             5AP068                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP068          500,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Order Mgmt Software -  Repl             5AP068            500,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Computer (F1A)                         5AP310                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP310            1,455 .00                                         U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401668            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP310                                                  1,377 .09   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2406480            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP310                              1,377.08                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2406480            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP310                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Computer (F1A)                         5AP310              1,455.00          1,377.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 27" Monitor                            5AP311                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP311              307.00                                         U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401667            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP311                                                    210 .79   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406479            DELL MA RKETING LP           5AP311                                210.79                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406479            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP311                                                   - 210.79   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 27" Mo nitor                            5AP311                307.00            210.79              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,665,051.00        856,939.38                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              810,301.00        181,008.46           14,940.96  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          105,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 B W 14 0     510100                                442.07                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              1,391.94                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              1,009.27                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                                791.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                                991.71                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                                991.79                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F 2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              1,026.75                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                                875.92                       U 

10/19 /2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                               - 875.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                                875.92                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              1,409.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                                994.23                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                                487.26                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              1,4 44.08                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                                104.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                                974.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            105,000.00         12,935.23              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                115.65                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                213.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                  0.00            329.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           22,454.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023  BW 14 0     510300                                302.26                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,399.64                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,150.55                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                                521.90                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              1,020.08                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,073.45                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL  F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,257.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                937.05                       U 

11/ 02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,352.20                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                                925.19                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,375.92                       U 
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12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,091.25                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,399.64                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                                640.51                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,257.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             22,454. 00         15,704.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            9,751.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 54.35                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                 206.16                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                159.86                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                 96.29                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                148.64                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll  2023 BW 19 0     511112                                152.72                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                169.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 62.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 62.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F24000 14            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                134.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                203.80                       U 

11/16/2023  HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                141.56                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                146.35                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                195.12                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                107.08                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                 56.43                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                181.89                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              9,751.00          2,153.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           23,655.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                138.15                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                518.12                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                400.86                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                243.82                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                373.39                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                383.31                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                423.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                162.57                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 162.57                       U  
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                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                336.49                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 373.19                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                512.58                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F 2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                356.25                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                345.81                       U 

12/14 /2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                492.02                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                259.77                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                138.26                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                453.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             23,655.00          5,003.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            3,505.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 13.10                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 42.62                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 31.32                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 23.39                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 30.43                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 30.60                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0      511130                                 32.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 24.09                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 24.09                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 26.99                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 42.95                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 30.21                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F240001 7            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 17.82                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 43.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  4.34                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                  4.86                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 31.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              3,505.00            405.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999            2,834.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999              2,834.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            3,000.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400372            RUMMEL KLEPPER AND KAHL LLP 520200                                                  3,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407765            RUMMEL KLEPPER AND KAHL LLP 520200                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407765            RUMMEL KLEPPER AND KAHL LLP 520200                              3,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              3,000.00          3,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2700 SCHD "C" Funds  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              167,199.00         36,531.18                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                3,000.00          3,000.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SCDOT/S- 48 Columbia Ave Pro 2900  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           29,810.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             29,810.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   S - 48 Engineering Services                  5AE617                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5AE617        1,030,128.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AE617                                              1,029,549.10   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403576            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                                                - 30,942.87   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403576            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             30,942.87                       U  

07/02/2023 INEI I2403578            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             19,213.07                       U 

07/02/2023 INEI I2403578            MEAD & HUNT INC             5A E617                                                - 19,213.07   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2403580            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             32,774.55                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2403580            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                                                - 32,774.55   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2408631            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             13,079.82                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2408631            MEAD &  HUNT INC             5AE617                                                - 13,079.82   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2408635            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             35,336.95                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2408635            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                                                - 35,336.95   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408638            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                             49,894.64                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2 408638            MEAD & HUNT INC             5AE617                                                - 49,894.64   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      S - 48 Engineering Services                  5AE617          1,030,128.00        181,241.90        848,307.20  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2900 SCDOT/S - 48 Columbia Ave Pro  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,059,938.00        181,241.90          848,307.20  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              2,053.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U 

09/21 /2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,771.49                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,771.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              4,107.24                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              4,066.64                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              4,555.48                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              4,311.06                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              4,311.06                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519 120                              4,279.78                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              4,085.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portio n        519120                  0.00         56,413.56              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         56,413.56                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121100 PW / Administration & Engineering  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,832,250.00        949,884.12                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,873,239.00        365,250.36          863,248.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          231,745.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              4,594.47                       U 

07/27/202 3 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100           25,574.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,604.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,504.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 7,604.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,504.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0      510100                             10,108.78                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             10,108.78                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             30,363.10                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              5,607.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sa laries & Wages                           510100            257,319.00        161,870.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           17,451.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                331.52                       U 

07/ 27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                733.45                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                733.46                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                733.46                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                733.45                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                733.45                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                733.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                558.71                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                174.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 558.71                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 174.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                733.45                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     5 11112                                733.45                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                733.46                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0      511112                                784.80                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                733.46                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                733.46                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              2,277.27                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                396.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             17,451.00         11,857.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SC RS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           40,056.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX  F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                852.74                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

08/ 10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1 ,411.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                464.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,411.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 464.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,910.17                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     5 11113                              1,876.19                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 B W 24 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,876.19                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              5,635.39                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,040.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             40,056.00         28,133.05              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           23,400.00                                         U  

07/28/202 3 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             23,400.00         13,650.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            5,122.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                177.09                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                389.76                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     51113 0                                389.76                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19  0     511130                                389.76                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                382.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  7.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 382.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 7.76                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400 014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                389.76                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

11/16/202 3 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                389.76                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                395.45                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                389.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                946.75                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                265.9 8                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              5,122.00          6,072.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           77,015.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400163            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 54,444.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400301            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 22,571 .00   U  

08/03/2023 POCL *2400373            Close PO P2400163           520200                                                - 54,444.00   U  

09/09/2023 INEI I2412199            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              1,695.35                       U 

09/09/2023 INEI I2412199            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 1,695.35   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2412200            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              3,505.27                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2412200            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 3,505.27   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2412201            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              2,262.35                       U 
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10/21/2023 INEI I2412201            ECOFLO IN C                  520200                                                 - 2,262.35   U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2412894            ECOFLO INC                  520200                              2,933.70                       U 

11/18/2023 INEI I2412894            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                 - 2,933.70   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            520200                                119.99                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414 369            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                980.58                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414369            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                   - 980.58   U  

12/02/202 3 INEI I2414142            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                                   - 938.23   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2414142            ECOFLO INC                  520200                                938.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             77,015.00         12,435.47         10,255 .52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233               75.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                 75.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305              250.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                    250 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                250.0 0              0.00            250.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400           22 ,171.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400269            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                  2,775 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402364            EVENING POST PUBLISHING NEW 520400                                                    800.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406022            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                    - 21.95   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406022            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                 21.95                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407603            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                   - 275.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407603            COMMUNITY M EDIA GROUP       520400                                275.00                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410925            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                350.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410925            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411660            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                                   - 275.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I241166 0            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       520400                                275.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            520400                                 50.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            520400                                 50.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DAVID EGER            520400                                  5.19                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - DAVID EGER            520400                                 20.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400             22,171.00          1,047.52          2 ,653.05  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5 700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services                             520500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500            5,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400267            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                  5,000 .00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404360            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              5,460.0 0                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404360            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 5,460.00   U  

08/25/2023 BD02 J2400725            ABT 24 - 045                  520500           10,460.00                                         U 

09/12/2023 CORD P2400267            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 10,460 .00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407450            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                              1,697.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407450            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           520500                                                 - 1,697.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services                             520500             15,460.00          7,157.50          8,302.50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           18,050.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400260            RECOLLECT                   520702                                                 18,050 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402721            ROUTEWARE INC               520702                                                 18,050.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             18,050.00              0.00         36,100 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800            2,064.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Pr inting                           520800              2,064.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            2,300.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400265            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    100 .00   U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400700            SOLID WASTE -  ADMIN          521000                                 92.89                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404977            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  8.97                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404977            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 8.97   U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401262            SWM -  ADMIN                  521000                                 32.67                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403062            SWM -  ADMIN                  521000                                 27.30                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521000                                 59.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              2,300.00            220.83             91 .03  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              300.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 94.51                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 38.66                       U 
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10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.59                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.59                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 14.59                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 68.67                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 68.67                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 68.67                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFF ICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 15.98                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 13.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                300.00            245.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2,500.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 PORD P2400746            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 521200                                                     96 .44   U  

07/17/2023 INEI  I2402753            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 521200                                 96.44                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402753            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 521200                                                    - 96.44   U  

08/ 31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 23.48                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                - 23.48                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 33.78                       U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401931            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                     28.09   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407629            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                 28.09                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407629            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    - 28.09   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 98.22                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 19.17                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                - 59.91                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                  9.58                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                102.71                       U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402533            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         5 21200                                                     58.09   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413224            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                 58.09                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413224            ANOTHER PRINTER I NC         521200                                                    - 58.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              2,500.00            386.17              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Safety Supplies                            521214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521214              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Safety Suppl ies                            521214                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sign Materials                             521601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521601              750.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Sign Materials                             521601                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,500.00                                         U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402496            FLEET -  SW LANDFILL-  43899   522300                                  4.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              1,500.00              4.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,153.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              2,592.27                       U 

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  524000              440.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              2,593.00          2,592.27              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100              615.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                                615.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100                615.00            615.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,193.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,141.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,193.00          1,141.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               30.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURA NCE AGENCY 524202                                 19.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 30.00             19.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,560.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.33                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.56                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404 047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                362.87                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.33                       U 
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11/01/2023 INNI  I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.33                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.33                       U 

01/ 01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                359.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,560.00          2,519.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            9,480.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789 .95                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                789.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        52500 4              9,480.00          5,529.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              204.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    204 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            G PS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    204.00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 204.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

09/01/2023 IN EI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  525006                6.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                210.00            132.13             77 .02  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County o f Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 869  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121201          Solid Waste / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMB ER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        52502 1                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            2,304.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400257            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  2,304.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.32                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIREL ESS            525021                                                   - 160.32   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.32                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            V ERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.32   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.56   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.56                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.72   U  

10/23/2023 IN EI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.72                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.72                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.72   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.72                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.72   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                160.78                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 160.78   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              2,304.00          1,124.14          1,179.86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            1,348.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  1,347 .96   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402762            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 97.61                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402762            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.61   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404340            MOTOROLA INC                525 030                                 97.61                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404340            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.61   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405856            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 97.61                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405856            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.61   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406353            MOTOROL A INC                525030                                 97.61                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406353            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.61   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409276            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 97.61                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409276            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.61   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I24 10352            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.66   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410352            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 97.66                       U 

01/01/2 024 INEI I2412307            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 97.89                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412307            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 97.89   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              1,348.00            683.60            664 .36  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              219.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    219.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                219.00              0.00            219 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              387.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR ATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                387.00            225.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100           15,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG  23 POSTAGE              525100                                 66.84                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  3.44                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.33                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  5.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100             15,000.00             78.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            5,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                 40.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                199.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                 29.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                716.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              5,000.00            9 84.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,690.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400259            SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF  525230                                                    300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400259            SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF  525230                                                    172.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400268            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                     70 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400270            CAROLINA RECYCLING ASSOCIAT 525230                                                    495.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401407            CAROLINA RECYCLING ASSOCIAT 525230                                495.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401407            CAROLINA RECYCLING ASSOCIAT 525 230                                                   - 495.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID EGER            525230                                129.00                       U  

08/10/2023 CNEI A0525746 I2315654   SOLID WASTE ASSOCIA TION OF  525230                               - 100.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID EGER            525230                                227.99                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408429            SOLID W ASTE ASSOCIATION OF  525230                                                   - 195.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408429            SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF  525230                                195.00                       U 

11/20/2023 CORD P2400259            SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF  525230                                                     23.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,690.00            946.99            370 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240            1,500.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 INNI I2404874            SEMPERVIVE, LORIE           525240                                 34.72                       U  

07/20/2023 INNI I2407670            HUNT BROWN, LAURA ANNE.     525240                                182.09                       U 

08/24/2023 INNI I2407671            HUNT BROWN, LAURA ANNE.     525240                                129.04                       U 

09/16/2023 INNI I2404875            SEMPERVIVE, LORIE           525240                                 30.13                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405608            EGER, DAVID L.              525240                                 36.02                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2407672            HUNT BROWN, LAURA ANNE.     525240                                 68.12                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2408109            BROWN, LAURA ANNE HUNT.     525240                                292.79                       U 

11/15/2023 INNI I2408110            BROWN, LAURA ANNE HUNT.     525240                                 86.46                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2410632            BROWN, LAURA ANNE HUNT.     525240                                 66.81                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2409561            EGER, DAVID L.              525240                                 51.74                       U  

12/28/2023 INNI I2410634            BROWN, LAURA ANNE HUNT.     525240                                 56.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              1,500.00          1,034.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 25250              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525317            8,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401214            MID CAROL INA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                437.70                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401217            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                244.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402620            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                495.36                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402623            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                301.72                       U 
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09/01/2023 INNI I2404412            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                491.53                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404413            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                292.38                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI  I2406382            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                424.95                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406383            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                227.12                       U 

11/ 01/2023 INNI I2408501            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                388.67                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408502            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                180.98                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410401            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                497.42                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410404            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                194.35                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411404            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                542.44                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411405            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                205.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317              8,800.00          4,923.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            1,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                 94.76                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                115.99                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   52540 0                                 82.44                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                 80.94                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL US AGE    525400                                 43.78                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                108.71                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 30.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              1,000.00            557.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & C lothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600              855.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    405.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400266            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    450 .00   U  

07/06/2023 IN EI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403907            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403907            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                855.00            270.00            585 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100            1,235.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100              1,235.00              0.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121201          Solid Waste / Administration  
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                                    Solid Waste                  5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Keep America Beautiful Program             534027                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534027           36,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400264            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                                                 36,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400580            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                              9,125.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400580            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                                                 - 9,125.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405511            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                                                 - 9,125.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405511            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                              9,125.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410754            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 5 34027                              9,125.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410754            KEEP THE MIDLANDS BEAUTIFUL 534027                                                 - 9,125.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Keep America Beautiful Program             534027             36,500.00         27,375.00          9,125.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smal l Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Engineer Cost SWM Admin Facility           5AN454                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN454          280,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN454                                                280,000 .00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411888            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AN454                                                - 26,500.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411888            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AN454                             26,500.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414227            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AN454                                                - 43,500.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414227            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AN454                             43,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Engineer Cost SWM Admin Facility           5AN454            280,000.00         70,000.00        210,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Construction Cost SWM Admin Facilit        5AN455                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AN455          342,277 .00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN455        1,077,723.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington,  SC                                    PAGE 874  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121201          Solid Waste / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENC E      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Construction Cost SWM Admin Facilit        5AN455          1 ,420,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SWM Admin Security & Camera System         5AN456                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN456           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SWM Admin Security & Camera System         5AN456             15,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SWM Admin Network Switch                   5AN457                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN457           20,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SWM Admin Network Switch                   5AN457             20,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop w/Accessories -  Repl            5AP250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP250            1,903.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop w/Accessories -  Repl            5AP250              1,903.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Stand.  Color Ntwrk Printer - Rpl       5AP251                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP251            1,273.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401766            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                                    284.62   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401766            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                                    974 .77   U  

10/26/2023 IN EI I2408271            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                                   - 974.77   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408271            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                974.77                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408271            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                284.62                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408271            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP251                                                   - 284.62   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Stand.  Color Ntwrk Printer - Rpl       5AP251              1,273.00          1,259.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Roof SW Admin Building -  Repl              5AP252                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP252           50,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400956            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP252                                                  4,500.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404892            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP252                              2,250.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404892            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP252                                                 - 2,250.00   U  

12/04/2023 BD02 J2402000            ABT 24 - 145                  5AP252           11,670.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Roof SW Admin Building -  Repl              5AP252             61,670.00          2,250.00          2,250.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Ipads w/Keyboard -  Repl                5AP253                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP253            1,509.00                                         U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

09/22/2023 PORD P2401657            APPLE INC                   5AP253                                                    959 .79   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401669            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5 AP253                                                    429.56   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406422            APPLE INC                   5AP253                                959.79                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406422            APPLE INC                   5AP253                                                   - 959.79   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406975            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP253                                429.56                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406975            SHI I NTERNATIONAL CORP.     5AP253                                                   - 429.56   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Ipads w/Keyboard -  Repl                5AP253              1,509.00          1,389.35              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              343,348.00        221,584.20                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,040,159.00        147,149.06          282,122 .34  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                305.73                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5 19120                                611.46                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 B W 18 0     519120                                611.46                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                611.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R 2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

11/02 /2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                815.28                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                4 07.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00          8,254.71              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          8,254.71                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121201 Solid Waste / Administration  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              343,348.00        229,838.91                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,040,159.00        147,149.06          282,122.34  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    LE / School District #2     2634  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,230.00                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402296            PA 24 - 38                    524100                             - 1,230.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2634 LE / School District #2  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          169,545.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                               3,400.87                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              7,093.45                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              7,093.46                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              7,093.46                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll  2023 BW 18 0     510100                              6,048.15                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              5,700.86                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100            9,046.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              5,696.46                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F24000 12            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,286.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,286.64                       U  

10/19/2023  HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,093.45                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              7,093.45                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              7,093.45                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              7,274.07                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              9,258.94                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              9,258.94                        U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510100            2,818.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             21,045.48                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              6,708.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            18 1,409.00        116,952.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            1,200.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                 13.22                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                129.01                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                  6.61                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                 13.22                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                  6.61                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                  6.61                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                 26.43                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                  6.61                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 19.71                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                  6.61                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                  6.61                       U 

01/2 5/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                 78.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              1,200.00            319.83              0 . 00 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           72,821.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              2,033.73                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              3,888. 34                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              3,350.45                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              3,161.91                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              3,464.78                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              3,796.26                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510300            9,595.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                               3,429.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              3,662.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 3,662.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              3,662.32                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll  2023 BW 22 0     510300                              3,896.31                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              4,054.68                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              4,331.09                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              3,664.13                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F24000 20            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              4,197.01                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510300            5,283.00                                         U  

01/11/2024  HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              4,361.88                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              3,789.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             87,699.00         55,081.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           17,890.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                375.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                769.10                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                736.80                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                713.06                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                656.73                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                677.47                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                649.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                309.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                269.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 309.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 269.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                743.68                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                763.05                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                773.68                       U 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                916.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                903.40                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                944.14                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,861.77                       U 

01/2 5/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                738.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             17,890.00         12,222.19              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           41,064.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,008.66                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,040. 68                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,962.33                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,904.61                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,768.05                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,762.66                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,695.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                 795.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                679.73                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 795.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 679.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,997.50                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,054.58                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,044.61                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,070.32                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F24000 17            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,157.56                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,399.74                       U 

12/28/2023  HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,498.65                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,715.62                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,962.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             41,064.00         29,934.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           54,600.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 
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12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              5,200.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             54,600.00         33,150.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              760.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 16.83                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 34.08                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 32.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 31.81                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 29.53                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F240 0008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 29.45                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 28.31                       U 

10/19/20 23 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 13.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 11.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 13.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 11.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 33.37                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 34. 15                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 34.59                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 37.14                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 40.08                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 41.73                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 78.76                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  32.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                760.00            535.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200              498.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400253            LOWMAN COMMUNI CATIONS INC   520200                                                    498.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401722            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                498.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401722            LO WMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                   - 498.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200                498.00            498.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Profe ssional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300              500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2 400252            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                    300.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400252            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                    200 .00   U  

10/10/ 2023 INEI I2407426            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                 48.04                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407426            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                    - 48.04    U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410098            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                 24.56                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410098            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                    - 24.56   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411122            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                 24.56                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I2411122            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                    - 24.56   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412922            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                275.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412922            MERCHANTS CREDIT BUREAU     520300                                                   - 275.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300                500.00            372.16            127 .84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accounting/Auditing Services               520303                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520303            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400624            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                  5,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409108            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LLP   520303                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409108            THE BRITTINGHAM GROUP LL P   520303                              5,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Accounting/Auditing Services               520303              5,000.00          5,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                 520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305              606.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                    606.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                606.00              0.00            606 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technic al Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            1,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0256            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                                  1,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401271            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                400.00                       U 

07/01/20 23 INEI I2401271            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                                   - 400.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406506            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                400.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406506            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                                   - 400.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412066            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                400.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412066            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       520702                                                   - 400.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              1,800.00          1,20 0.00            400.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            2,000.00                                         U 
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400254            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    150 .00   U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400457            SOLID WASTE                 521000                                 67.95                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400540            SOLID WASTE -  PRINT SHOP    521000                                 54.87                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403446            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 23.07                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403446            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 23.07   U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400557            SOLID WASTE/ COLLECTIONS    521000                                 75.97                       U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400883            SWM -  ACCOUNTING DEPT        521000                                 36.85                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404978            FORMS & SUPPLY  INC          521000                                 17.55                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404978            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 17.55   U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401263            SW M-  ACCOUNTING             521000                                 19.90                       U  

09/29/2023 ISSU U2401450            SWM ACCOUNTING              521000                                 26.03                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406541            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 12.73                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406541            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 12.73   U  

09/30/2023 JE2 0 J2401414            PCard - DAVID EGER            521000                                 38.49                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DAVID EGER            521000                                 23.59                       U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401758            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    272.9 5   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407583            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                272.95                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407583            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 272.95   U  

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401849            SOLID WASTE ACCT            521000                                178.21                       U 

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401850            SOLID WASTE ACCT            521000                                  2.35                       U 

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402112            SOLID WASTE - ACCOUNTING      521000                                 34.88                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409540            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 10.11   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409540            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 10.11                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402329            SWM -  ACCOUNTING DEPT        521000                                 25.16                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402330            SWM -  ACCOUNTING DEPT        521000                                 45.77                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521000                                 11.77                       U  

12/18/2023 PORD P2402396            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411637            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411637            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U  

01/12/2024 PORD P2402511            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    256 .90   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413222            ACAD EMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 256.90   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413222            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                256.90                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403153            SWM-  ACCOUNTING DEPT        521000                                 24.56                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              2,000.00          1,317.75             86 .54  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/20 23 PORD P2400251            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401161            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 145.66   U 
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07/01/2023 INEI I2401161            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                145.66                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402726            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                119.71                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402726            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 119.71   U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3. 20                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405440            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 142.31   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405440            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                142.31                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.39                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406327            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 116.63   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406327            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                116.63                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                   5.09                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5.09                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2410727            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 521100                                                   - 120.19   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2410727            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                120.19                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OF FICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 5.09                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 0.99                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.99                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.99                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I24103 65            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 116.63   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410365            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                116.63                       U 

12/31/2023  INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.77                       U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  521100              100.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2411985            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 119.99   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2411985            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                119.99                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              2,100.00            895. 41          1,118.88  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            3,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400256            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                                                  1,800 .00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402951            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                              1,131.47                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402951            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                                                 - 1,131.47   U  

11/15/2023 CORD P2400256            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                                                    800.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410489            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                                                 - 1,412.86   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410489            CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC       521200                              1,412.86                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 23.49                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 42.40                       U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  521200            2,000.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCar d- LEE MCINTYRE          521200                              1,249.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              5,000.00          3,859.45             55 .67  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Safety Supplies                            521214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521214            3,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0250            RITZ SAFETY LLC             521214                                                  1,200.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Safety Supplies                            521214              3,000.00              0.00          1,200 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Occupational Health Supplies               521402                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521402              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Occupational Health Supplies               521402                200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              357.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                290.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                357.00            290.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             25.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              17 2.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                159.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                172.00            159.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 5021              768.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400257            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    768 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.78                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525021                                 58.78                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.78   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.86                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2 407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.91                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.91   U  

11/23/ 2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 58.91                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 886  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121202          Solid Waste / Accounting & Collect  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 58.91    U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                150.50                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 150.50   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 40.75                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 40.75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                768.00            485.49            282 .51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030              447.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    446.64   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402764            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.51                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402764            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.51   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404341            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.45                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404341            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.45   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405857            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.78                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405857            MOTOROLA INC                 525030                                                    - 34.78   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406354            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.45                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406354            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.45   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409277            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.79                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409277             MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.79   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410354            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.45                       U 

12/01/2023 I NEI I2410354            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.45   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412308            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 34.45   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412308            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 34.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                447.00            241.88            204.76  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              219.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    219 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                219.00              0.00            219.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              903.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                  75.25                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 75.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINIST RATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 86.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                903.00            548.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             525100              700.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 43.16                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 42.62                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 45.29                       U 

10/31/2023 FT0 1 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 39.17                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 51.26                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 43.78                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 43.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                700.00            309.06              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/10/2024 INNI CR240671            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00             25.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              250.00                                         U 

12/30/2023 INNI I2410605            BROOKS, SHERRY              525240                                100.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                250.00            100.22              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600              900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400255            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    500 .00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413960            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                241.82                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413960            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 241.82   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                900.00            241.82            258.18  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100              821.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100                821.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools  & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,000.00                                         U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401663             SOUTH CAROLINA INTERACTIVE  540000                                                    200.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406774            SOUTH CAROLINA INTERACTIVE  540000                                200.00                       U 

09/30/2023 I NEI I2406774            SOUTH CAROLINA INTERACTIVE  540000                                                   - 200.00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            540000                                 73.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            540000                                130.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            540000                                 38.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,000.00            442.86              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Automated Extrnl Defibrillator         5AN315                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN315            1,498.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN315                                                  1,492.60   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AN315                                                 - 1,492.60   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AN315                              1,492.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Automated Extrnl Defibrillator         5AN315              1,498.00          1,492.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Color Printer                 5AN316                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN316            1,097.00                                         U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402227            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN316                                                   1,022.92   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410600            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN316                              1,022.92                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410600            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUT IONS  5AN316                                                 - 1,022.92   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Color Printer                 5AN316              1,097.00          1,022.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) EMV Credit Card Termi nals              5AN317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN317            1,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) EMV Credit Ca rd Terminals              5AN317              1,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5AP254                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP254            1,584.00                                         U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402232            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP254                                                  1,377 .09   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2 411271            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP254                              1,377.10                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411271            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP254                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5AP254              1,584.00          1,377.10              0.00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              384,622.00        248,196.26                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               33,020.00         19,904.70            4,559.38  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                739.06                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,331.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,331.28                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006             HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,331.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,331.28                       U 

09/21/2023 H FEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                951.04                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                951.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                203.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,457.92                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,457.92                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,457.92                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,667.91                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,667.91                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,482.73                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,337.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         18,496.02              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         18,496.02                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121202 Solid Waste / Accounting & Collect  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              384,622.00        266,692.28                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               33,020.00         19,904.70            4,559.38  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402 048            PA 24 - 34                    522000                                - 92.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 92.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             510100           77,031.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,527.17                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U 

08/24/2023 HGN L F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100            8,523.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,173.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,187.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,173.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,187.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,361.21                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              3,442.72                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              3,442.73                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              3,361.22                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              3,497.07                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510100              300.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              3,442.72                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR P ayroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              3,551.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             85,854.00         49,154.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtim e                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            2,000.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F240 0003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                448.31                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                326.04                       U 

08/24/20 23 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                 40.76                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                203.78                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                122.27                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                407.56                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                163.02                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                163. 02                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                163.02                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510200               38.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              2,038.00          2,037.78              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 893 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121203          Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE       DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300          260,133.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              4,593.13                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                             11,475.09                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                             11,339.98                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                             10,798.66                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     510300                             10,681.33                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                             11,651.10                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            AB T 24 - 066                  510300           25,707.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                             13,978.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              4,344.05                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              5,320.82                       U 

10/19/2023 HGN L R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 4,344.05                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 5,320.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             13,236.10                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                             13,497.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                             13,300.59                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                             13,385.88                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                             12,047.93                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                             1 3,221.14                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510300           13,813.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                             10,351.28                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                             13,331.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            299,653.00        176,890.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5111 12           25,627.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                457.66                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 5 0     511112                              1,147.44                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,127.81                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,064.52                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,068.07                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,136.01                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,335.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F240 0012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                479.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                495.14                       U 

10/19/20 23 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 479.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 495.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,247.87                       U 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,280.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,259.12                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,362. 93                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,169.52                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,257.15                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,033.17                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,269.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             25,627.00         17,217.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           58,824.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,073.77                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,675.16                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 16 0     511113                              2,608.00                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,454.57                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,463.07                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,459.70                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,935.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,025.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,012.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,025.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,012.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,700.42                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,120.53                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,788.59                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,749.07                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,789.07                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,531.74                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,769.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,252.38                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,826.01                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             58,824.00         35,956.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  511114            1,642.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114              1,642.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 895  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organi zation Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121203          Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           11,700.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087             EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J 099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                975.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             11,700.00          6,825.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           20,080.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                425.32                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              1,056.87                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              1, 047.63                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                985.16                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                990.45                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,040.17                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,201.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                539.06                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51 1130                                326.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 539.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     511130                               - 326.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,102.29                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,150.01                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,125.78                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                              1,194.93                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,069.98                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2 400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                              1,131.95                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                913.30                       U 

01/25/ 2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              1,143.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             20,080.00         15,579.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                 62.15                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                161.67                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                181.07                        U 
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08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                181.07                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                181.07                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                181.07                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                181.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                184.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 184.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                184.30                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                181.07                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                181.07                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 24 0     511213                                181.07                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                181.07                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                168.14                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                148.74                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024             HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                142.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          2,496.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                192.52                       U 

10/0 5/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                203.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                224.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 224.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                224.02                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                217.02                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                203.02                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                210.02                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                203.02                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                189.02                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                182.02                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                189.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            51 1214                  0.00          2,012.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100              665.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400296            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                                    665 .00   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400662            Close PO P 2400296           520100                                                   - 665.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100                665.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscaping/G round Maintenance             520103                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520103            3,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lands caping/Ground Maintenance             520103              3,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200        2,294,422.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400271            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                              2,238,333 .00   U  

07/01/ 2023 PORD P2400271            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 56,089.00   U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403965            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 175,021.73    U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403965            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403965            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403965            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            175,021.73                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404749            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 152,014.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404749            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            152,014.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404749            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404749            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

09/30/2023 INEC I2407084            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                  2,250.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEC I2407084            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                             - 2,250.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407082            WASTE MANAGEMENT            5202 00                                               - 160,167.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407082            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            160,167.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407082            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407082            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409691            WASTE MA NAGEMENT            520200                            158,326.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409691            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409691            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409691            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 158,326.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I241 1507            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 149,791.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411507            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            149,791.00                       U 

11/30/20 23 INEI I2411507            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411507            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412574            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412574            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412574            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 157,800.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412574            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            157,800. 00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413451            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                               - 152,875.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413451            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                              4,056.22                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413451            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                                 - 4,056.22   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413451            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                            152,875.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200          2,294,422.00      1,132,138.27      1,162,283 .73  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219            3,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400292            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402154            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402154            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2405467            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2405467            CO UNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402155            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402155            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402156            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

07/13/2023 INE I I2402156            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2405468            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2405468            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402562            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402562            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402960            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2402960            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2405469            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2405469            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405470            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405470            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405471            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405471            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405472            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405472            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405473            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405473            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2405474            COUN TRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2405474            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405475            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405475            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405476            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405476            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U 

08/2 1/2023 INEI I2405477            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405477            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405478            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405478            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405479            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405479            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406207            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  
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09/05/2023 INEI I2406207            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405480            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405480            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405481            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405481            COUNTRY CLEAR               52 0219                                 14.14                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405482            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405482            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406208            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406208            COUNTR Y CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2405483            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2405483            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406931            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2 406931            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407063            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

10/05/ 2023 INEI I2407063            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407604            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407604            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407064            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407064            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408190            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408190            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408191            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408191            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408121            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408121            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408122            COUNTRY CLEAR               5202 19                                 14.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408122            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409519            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409519            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409520            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409520            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2410651            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2410651            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I240 9521            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409521            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

11/27/20 23 INEI I2410030            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410030            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410926            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410926            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411322            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U 
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12/19/2023 INEI I2411322            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412073            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412073            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412454            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 21.21   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412454            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412809            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 21.21                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412809            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 21.21   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413949            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413949            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219              3,500.00            763.56          1,736 .44  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              390.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                390.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300              635.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300                635.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302              150.00                                         U  

07/01/2023  PORD P2400286            DSI MEDICAL SERVICES INC    520302                                                    150.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302                150.00              0.00            150 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305            1,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                  1,500 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305              1,500.00              0.00          1,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            1,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              1,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              300.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400282            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     75.00   U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401264            SWM CONVENIENCE             521000                                 39.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                300.00             39.80             75.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              225.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  9.95                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE M ACHINE CO I 521100                                  9.36                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.58                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLL OCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.58                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 24.58                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 6.17                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  6.17                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  6.17                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  4.19                       U 

01/3 1/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  8.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                225.00             62.58              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           26,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400281            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400288            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400295            CAROLINA SIGNS              521200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402573            CAROLINA SIGNS              521200                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400078            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              3,954.81                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400175            SOLID WASTE -  PRINT SHOP    521200                                 14.99                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400440            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                                354.20                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                  39.68                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400517            SWM DAVE                    521200                                105.15                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403497            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SU PPLY  521200                                 12.11                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403497            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    - 12.11   U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400669            SWM/ COLLE CTIONS            521200                                188.18                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400783            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              1,663.01                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401239            SWM-  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              1,913.57                       U  

09/21/2023 ISSC U2401251            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                                 - 8.37                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U24019 58            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              2,042.59                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402356            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              1,268.00                       U  

12/12/2023  INEI I2410930            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                128.37                       U  
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12/12/2023 INEI I2410930            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                                   - 128.37   U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402598            SWM -                         521200                                429.73                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411848            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                128.37                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411848            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                                   - 128.37   U  

01/23/2024 POCL *2400758            Close PO P2400295           521200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

01/23/2024 POCL *2400759            Close PO P2402573           521200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402574            MC SOLUTIONS                521200                                                  1,000.00   U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403137            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      521200                              2,099.84                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                  3.13                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             26,000.00         14,462.36          1,531.15  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Occupational Health Supplies               521402                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521402              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Occupational Health Supplies               521402                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           35,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400273            SOX FENC E & SUPPLY CO INC   522000                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400275            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                                  1,320 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400277            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400278            LOWES                       522000                                                  1,700 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0291            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                  6,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400294            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    850.00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2402038            LOWES                       522000                                 15.78                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2402038            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 15.78   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402256            LOWES                       522000                                 31.31                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402256            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 31.31   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402872            LOWES                       522000                                  5. 57                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402872            LOWES                       522000                                                     - 5.57   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403027            LOWES                       522000                                                   - 222.61   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403027            LOWES                       522000                                222.61                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2403028            LOWES                       522000                                  6.39                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403028            LOWES                       522000                                                     - 6.39   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                               1,139.20                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 68.96                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403431            LOWES                       522000                                181.93                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 903  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organiza tion Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121203          Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403431            LOWES                       522000                                                   - 181.93   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403432            LOWES                       522000                                                     - 3.11   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403432            LOWES                       522000                                  3.11                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403874            LOWES                       522000                                                     - 5.57   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403874            LOWES                       522000                                  5.57                       U 

08/13/2023 INEI I24041 16            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                300.00                       U  

08/13/2023 INEI I2404116            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                   - 300.00   U  

08/15/2023  INEI I2404209            LOWES                       522000                                106.00                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404209            LOWES                       522000                                                   - 106.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2405497            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                              1,360.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2405497            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                 - 1,360.00   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2405498            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                 - 1,060.00   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2405498            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                              1,060.00                        U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404556            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 35.46   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404556            LOWES                       522000                                 35.46                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405500            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                 - 1,060.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405500            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                              1,060.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 58.78                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 33.84                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522000                                161.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405038            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS I NC  522000                                                   - 330.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405038            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                330.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405573            LOWES                       522000                                 65.67                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405573            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 65.67   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406146            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 91.46   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406146            LOWES                       522000                                 91.46                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406148             LOWES                       522000                                 52.82                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406148            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 52.82   U  

09/26/2023 I NEI I2405502            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                 - 1,060.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2405502            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                              1,060.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406862            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 90.40   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406862            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 90.40                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 26.71                       U  

10/02/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                     91.00   U  

10/02/2023 ICEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                               - 588.60                       U  

10/02/2023 ICEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    588.60   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                588.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 588.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                588.60                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406996            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 588.60   U  
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10/02/2023 INEI I2406997            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                214.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406997            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 214.00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    588 .00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    588.00   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407718            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 21.33   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407718            LO WES                       522000                                 21.33                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402048            PA 24 - 34                    522000                                 92.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            522000                                192.50                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 68.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE2 0 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 33.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522000                                385.01                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 27.80                       U  

11/05/2023 INEI I2409189            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                              1,060.00                       U 

11/05/2023 INEI I2409189            DAVIS POWER WASH            522000                                                 - 1,060.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409181            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 90.92                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409181            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 90.92   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409923            LOWES                       522000                                 23.84                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409923            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 23.84   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409924            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 38.17   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409924            LOWES                       522000                                 38.17                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409488            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                144.25                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409488            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 144.25   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409926            LOWES                       522000                                 41.71                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409926            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 41.71   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410089            LOWES                       522000                                                    - 30.47   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410089            LOWES                       522000                                 30.47                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410019            CITY  ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 410.87   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410019            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                410.87                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410026            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                182.50                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410026            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 182.50   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                181.40                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                254.22                       U  

11/3 0/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                248.39                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 35.87                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 51.04                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410122            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                330.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410122            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                                   - 330.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414239            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 80.25   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414239            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 80.25                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410922            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 168.92   U  
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12/15/2023 INEI I2410922            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                168.92                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411391            LOWES                       522000                                                   - 120.96   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411391            LOWES                       522000                                120.96                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          52 2000                                587.52                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522000                              1,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             35,000.00         14,776.62          7,006.73  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             522100           31,900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400245            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400272            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400276            METALS & ALLOYS CO LLC      522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24002 79            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400280            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                                                  3,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023  PORD P2400283            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400284            ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REPAIR I 522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400285            EESCO DIVISION OF WESCO DIS 522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400293            CONTAINER SERVICES UNLIMITE 522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400297            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400299            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400300            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                  9,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402239            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                              1,173.89                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402239            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                 - 1,173.89   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402851            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                101.78                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402851            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 101.78   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2404077            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                103.37                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2404077            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                   - 103.37   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402488            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTO R,  522100                                212.25                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402488            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 212.25   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402486            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                 47.08                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402486            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                                    - 47.08   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2403412            ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REPAIR I 522100                                 16.05                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2403412            ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REPAIR I 522100                                                    - 16.05   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402905             AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                   - 115.33   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402905            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                115.33                       U 

07/27/2023 I NEI I2402959            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 37.30   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402959            FASTENAL                    522100                                 37.30                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403026            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                 - 1,242.74   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403026            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                              1,242.74                       U 
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07/28/2023 INEI I2402906            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                202.98                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402906            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                   - 202.98   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403413            ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REPAIR I 522100                                                   - 157.93   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403413            ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REPAIR I 522100                                157.93                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403395            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 335.17   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403395            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                335.17                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403675            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                 - 3,795.59   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403675            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                              3,795.59                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403676            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                     - 8.88   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403676            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                  8.88                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403817            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 477.96   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403817            STANDARD DISTR IBUTORS INC   522100                                477.96                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404079            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                 33.71                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404079            AR C3 GASES                  522100                                                    - 33.71   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405079            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 201.16   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405079            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                201.16                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404481            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                599.36                       U 

08/24/2023 INE I I2404481            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 599.36   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P2400272            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                  1,500 .00   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P2400297            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                  1,000.0 0   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405081            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                144.45                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405081            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 144.45   U  

08/30/2023 ICEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                                     74.45   U  

08/30/2023 ICEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                - 74.45                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                 74.45                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 74.45   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                 74.45                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404991            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 74.45   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405578            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                 82.73                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405578            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                    - 82.73   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405287            FASTENAL                    522100                                 81.83                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405287            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 81.83   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405616            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                              3,833.68                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405616            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                 - 3,833.68   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405619            BECK ER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 373.75   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405619            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                373.75                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405907            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 182.22   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405907            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                182.22                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405909            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 235.40   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405909            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                235.40                       U 
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09/2 0/2023 INEI I2406009            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                 21.40                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406009            ARC3 GASES                  522100                                                    - 21. 40   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406016            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                354.77                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406016            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 354.77   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406017            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                    - 39.20   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406017            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                 39.20                       U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401726            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                  7,333 .51   U  

09/25/2023 POCL *2400640            Close PO P2400280           522100                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406794            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 16.56                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406794            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 16.56   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406796            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 35.97   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406796            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   52 2100                                 35.97                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406971            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                265.36                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406971            STANDARD DISTRIBUT ORS INC   522100                                                   - 265.36   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406908            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                503.16                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406908            BECKER  COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 503.16   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2400297            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                    500 .00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407766            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 128.40   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407766            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                128.40                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2 407725            METALS & ALLOYS CO LLC      522100                                754.35                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407725            METALS & ALLOYS CO LLC      522100                                                   - 754.35   U  

10/18/ 2023 INEI I2407767            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 20.67   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407767            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 20.67                       U 

10/20/2023 CORD P2400276            METALS & ALLOYS CO LLC      522100                                                    500 .00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408473            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                481.17                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408473            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 481.17   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 522100                             - 1,13 8.82                       U  

11/01/2023 CORD P2400272            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    500 .00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408044            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                 - 7,333.51   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408044            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                              7,333.51                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409164            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                883.04                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409164            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 883.04   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2400279            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         5221 00                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2400297            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409358            STANDARD DISTRIBUTOR S INC   522100                                                     - 7.98   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409358            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                  7.98                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409815            BECKER C OMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                286.23                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409815            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 286.23   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2411310            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                              1,325.51                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2411310            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                 - 1,325.51   U  
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11/21/2023 INEI I240 9817            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 158.19   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409817            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                158.19                       U 

11/21/20 23 INEI I2410145            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 71.92   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410145            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 71.92                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410790            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 144.45   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410790            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                144.45                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 522100                             - 1,244.61                       U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2400272            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    700.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410692            FASTENAL                    522100                                 93.22                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410692            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 93.22   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411315            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                181.21                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411315            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 181.21   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411311            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                   - 112.35   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411311            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                 112.35                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411232            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 194.81   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411232            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                194.81                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411611            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 33.74                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411611            STANDARD D ISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 33.74   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411752            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 11.04                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411752            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 11.04   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411651            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 520.71   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I24116 51            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                520.71                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412055            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 230.00   U  

01/05/2024  INEI I2412055            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                230.00                       U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400297            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                  1,100 .00   U  

01/12/2024 CORD P2400300            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                    700 .00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413002            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 67.86                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2413002            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 67.86   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413249            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                190.67                        U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413249            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  522100                                                   - 190.67   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413247            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                                    - 37.28   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413247            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522100                                 37.28                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414325            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 16.70                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414325            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 16.70   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413996            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                881.04                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413996            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                   - 881.04   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100             31,900.00         26,890.08          4,360.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              400.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & M aintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            4,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    500.00   U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400599            FLEET - SW 42723              522300                                204.51                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240 0755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                326.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                894.01                       U  

10/31/20 23 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                - 19.26                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                224.55                       U 

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402027            FLEET -  WE/ CON-  41304       522300                                  4.92                       U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402281            ABT 24 - 171                  522300            4,760.00                                         U 

01/23/2024 PORD P2402569            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                  1,786 .90   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402569            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                  2,714.59   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402569            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    230 .05   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                 - 1,786.90   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                230.05                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                              1,786.90                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                   - 230.05   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                               2,714.59                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2412469            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                 - 2,714.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              8,760.00          6,367.13            500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            3,200.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              3,520.62                       U 

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            AB T 24 - 170                  524000              321.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              3,521.00          3,520.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehic le Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            1,230.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C2 40323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,230.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,230.00          1,230.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              544.00                                         U  
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10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                421.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                544.00            421.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,426.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                130.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,426.00            130.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 79.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             79.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,421.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.45                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.45                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.45                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.70                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.70                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.70                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                357.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,421.00          2,503.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS  Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              407.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    407.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U 

07/0 1/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    407 . 00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 407.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 52 5006                                                    - 36.28   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 36.28                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TR ACKIT                 525006                                                    - 36.28   U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  525006                6.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monit oring Charges                     525006                413.00            259.11            153.04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,296.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400257            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,296 .00   U  

07/23/2023  INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.56                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.56   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.72                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.72   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.82                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.82   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 97.86                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 97.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,296.00            684.16            611 .84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charg es              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            1,526.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTO ROLA INC                525030                                                  1,525.44   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402765            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402765            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404342            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404342            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405859            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U 

09/0 1/2023 INEI I2405859            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  
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10/01/2023 INEI I2406356            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406356            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409278            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409278            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412309            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                117.16                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412309            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 117.16   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              1,526.00            820.12            705.32  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031               219.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    219 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                219.00              0.00            219.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Internet Service Charges                   525040                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525040            3,600.00                                         U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525040                                128.79                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VE RIZON WIRELESS            525040                                                   - 128.79   U  

12/06/2023 CORD P2400257            VERIZON WIRELESS            525040                                                  1,200 .00   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525040                                114.24                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525040                                                   - 114.24   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Internet Service Charges                   525040              3,600.00            243.03            956.97  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 1 0.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             75.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              525.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexingt on, SC                                    PAGE 913  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121203          Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                525.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Landfill / Convenience S tns         525318                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525318           90,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401211            MID CARO LINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                782.44                       U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2401230            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                440.82                       U 

07/07/2023 INNI I2401231            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 89.59                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I240 0788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                184.30                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 50.54                       U 

07/10/20 23 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                995.63                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 52.06                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.00                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                733.24                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                590.17                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                274. 53                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                547.16                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401486            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                327.25                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401488            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                160.28                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401489            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                116.04                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401729            CITY OF CAYCE               525318                                 199.76                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401434            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 45.52                       U 

07/18/2023 INNI I2401804            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL W ATER  525318                                 29.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                138.09                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION E NERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 61.79                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                179.66                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 53.22                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 42.69                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I24019 29            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                309.90                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                117.59                       U 

07/24/2023  INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                852.85                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402618            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                782.81                       U 
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08/07/2023 INNI I2402642            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                446.44                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2402643            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 95.38                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.00                        U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                206.24                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 49.02                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                              1,009.24                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 53.95                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                740.94                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                574.48                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CA ROL 525318                                 22.11                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                607.62                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                271.62                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403212            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                321.84                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403213            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                151.73                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403214            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                108.52                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403341             BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 49.27                       U  

08/17/2023 INNI I2403353            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 29.00                       U 

08/23/2023 I NNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                323.07                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 62.23                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                143.18                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 42.39                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                891.65                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                122.40                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 55.40                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                202.62                       U 

08/24/2023 INNI I2403207            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525318                                 87.96                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404411            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                728.19                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2404824            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                455.79                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2404825            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 88.31                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525318                                 32.15                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERG Y SOUTH CAROL 525318                                749.95                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 45.08                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DO MINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                988.01                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 50.54                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                201.30                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U 

09/08/2023 INN I I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                607.75                       U  
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09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                271.04                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                539.85                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405931            CITY OF CAYCE               525318                                156.34                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404993            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                318.48                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404994            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                166.24                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404995            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                111.99                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405255            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 45.27                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2405245            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 65.80                       U 

09/22/2023 CNNI A0531847 I2404824   MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                               - 455.79                       U  

09/22/2023 CNNI A0531847 I2404825   MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                - 88.31                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2404824            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                455.79                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2404825            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 88.31                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                216.28                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                884.67                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                116.88                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 57.14                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 42.54                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                138.23                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 60.64                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                321.87                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406381            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                689.29                       U 

10/0 7/2023 INNI I2406396            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                448.21                       U 

10/07/2023 INNI I2406397            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 86.66                       U 

10/07/2023 INNI I2406782            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525318                                107.94                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                277.14                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 47.41                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                725.96                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.00                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                602.52                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                189.67                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52 5318                                 48.26                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                997.73                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SO UTH CAROL 525318                                521.84                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406423            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                316.44                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406424            MID CA ROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                176.12                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406425            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 96.82                       U 

10/13/2023 INNI I2406605            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 46.69                       U  
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10/18/2023 INNI I2406924            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 29.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2 406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                132.85                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                313.20                       U 

10/23/ 2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 43.44                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                138.38                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 69.36                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                881.90                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                220.92                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                47 3.18                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 58.74                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408500            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                715.80                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                167.72                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                616.19                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5253 18                                275.99                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                506.12                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUT H CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION  ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                727.28                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 45.23                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 48.56                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                988.29                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I240 8012            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                438.45                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2408014            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 93.34                       U 

11/09/20 23 INNI I2408725            CITY OF CAYCE               525318                                170.78                       U  

11/10/2023 INNI I2408591            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 63.07                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408520            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                289.94                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408522            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                169.96                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408523            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                121.37                       U 

11/16/2023 INNI I2408311            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 29. 00                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                133.59                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 67.02                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 42.09                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                207.85                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                  58.74                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                117.89                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                856.48                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                307.64                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410397            MID CAROLI NA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                723.80                       U  
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12/04/2023 INNI I2410213            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525318                                 85.74                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                620.40                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                276.28                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I24098 13            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                521.54                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                176.16                       U 

12/07/2023  INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 51.92                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.15                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                745.73                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 46.53                        U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                              1,035.75                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2410417            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                373.66                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2410418            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 81.16                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                298.58                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410648            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                161.92                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410649            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                125.33                       U  

12/14/2023 INNI I2410486            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 29.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410860            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPA NY  525318                                 52.23                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                230.23                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 67.90                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                141.43                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                933.64                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                341.64                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516             DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 42.85                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 61.94                       U 

12/21/2023 I NNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                125.01                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411399            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                733.46                       U 

01/07/2024 INNI I2411423            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                406.59                       U 

01/07/2024 INNI I2411424            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                 85.83                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 22.11                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 48.28                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                              1,093.82                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 50.39                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                212.78                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 15.46                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                621.86                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                281.66                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525318                                540.75                       U  
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01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 32.00                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERG Y SOUTH CAROL 525318                                752.28                       U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2412351            CITY OF CAYCE               525318                                236.47                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411857            MI D CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                334.78                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411858            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                138.39                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411859            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525318                                139.56                       U  

01/13/2024 INNI I2412092            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525318                                 51.97                       U 

01/17/2024 INN I I2412097            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525318                                 29.00                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                129.80                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                346.57                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 44.34                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 73.71                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                 79.96                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                879.47                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                272.82                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                473.18                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525318                                130.39                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Landfill / Convenience Stns         525318             90,600.00         55,621.03              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  5254 00                                                   - 228.98   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    228 .98   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400108            JO LYNN HINZ                525400                                                    228.98   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400077            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      525400                              1,262.17                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              1,010.31                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 60.95                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                925.10                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404938            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                 60.62                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I240 4938            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    - 60.62   U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                932.18                       U 

09/30/20 23 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525400                                 68.46                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401478            SWM -  COLLECTION             525400                              1,448.96                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              1,211.86                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                771.16                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 71.59                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                - 71. 59                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 71.59                       U 

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402349            SWM -  COLLECTION CENTER      525400                              1,235.85                       U  
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12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                964.69                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412054            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                 60.62                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412054            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    - 60.62   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              15,000.00         10,084.52            107.74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405              500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    400 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                500.00              0.00            400.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            5,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,350 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400289            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400290            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    300 .00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2 402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                270.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 270.00   U  

07/10/ 2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                248.38                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 248.38    U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403708            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                104.22                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403708            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 104.22   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404619            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                215.98                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404619            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 215.98   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404967            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 3,460.38   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404967            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                              3,460.38                       U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2400289            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    600 .00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406179            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                237.58                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406179            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 237.58   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408134            DESIGNLAB INC               5256 00                                125.06                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408134            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 125.06   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411578            TYLER BROTHERS WORKS HOE & B 525600                                254.59                       U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411578            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 254.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              5,600.00          4,916.19            333.81  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400274            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    175 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2401888             SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                175.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401888            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 175.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                250.00            175.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Personnel (Temporary)              527040                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             527040          758,370.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400298            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                735,475 . 92   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400298            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                 22,894 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403928            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403928            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403930            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                315.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403930            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 315.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405156            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405156            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405157            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                315.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405157            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 315.00   U  

09/05/2023 CORD P2400298            BABCOCK CENTER INC          52 7040                                                - 54,479.40   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408632            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2408632            BABCOCK CENTER INC           527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2408637            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                310.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2408637            BABCOC K CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 310.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408634            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408634            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408639            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                310.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2 408639            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 310.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2408642            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                 10.00                       U 

11/20/ 2023 INEI I2408642            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                    - 10.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411209            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411209            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411210            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                315.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411210            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 315.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411896            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411896            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                             56,749.71                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411898            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                315.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411898            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 315.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412106            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                 - 3,520.19   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412106            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                              3,520.19                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414281            BABCOCK CENTER INC          5270 40                             56,749.71                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414281            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                - 56,749.71   U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414283            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                315.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414283            BABCOCK CENTER INC          527040                                                   - 315.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Personnel (Temp orary)              527040            758,370.00        402,973.16        300,917.36  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100          430,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100            430,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cla ims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              750.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 INNI CR240398            EGBERT, ANGELA              538000                                203.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                750.00            203.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 23.34                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 22.68                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                183.58                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 77. 15                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 65.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              2,000.00            372.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Concrete Pads/Asphalt -  Rpl                5AM297                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM297            6,33 5.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM297                                                  6,335 .00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2410690            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AM297                                                 - 6,335.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2410690            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AM297                              5,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Concrete Pads/Asphalt -  Rpl                5AM297              6,335.00          5,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Engineering Srvs - Rvr Chase Relocat         5AM311                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM311          264,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM311                                                264,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404335            ALLIAN CE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                             20,000.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404335            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                - 20,000.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405148            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                             40,000.00                       U  
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08/31/2023 INEI I2405148            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                - 40,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2 406684            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                - 30,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406684            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                             30,000.00                       U 

10/31/ 2023 INEI I2408606            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                - 20,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408606            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                             20,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410250            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                             10,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410250            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                - 10,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411886            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                              3,500.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411886            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414256            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                              2,000.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414256            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM311                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Engineering Srvs - Rvr Chase Relocat         5AM311            264,000.00        125,500.00        138,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Construction Cost - Rvr Chase Relocat        5AM312                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM312        1,922,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Construction Cost - Rvr Chase Relocat        5AM312          1,922,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Land Acquisition Cost                      5AM313                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM313        1,486,490.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 INNI CR240045            DAVIS FRAWLEY TRUST ACCOUNT 5AM313                            850,798.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Land Acquisition Cost                      5AM313          1,486,490.00        850,798.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Compactors -  Rvr Chase Relocat         5AM314                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM314          155,155.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  4,601 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  5,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  2,921 .10   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC 2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                 66,286.64   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                 15,914 .11   U  

07/01/20 23 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  4,140.90   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                    674 .10   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  2,808 .75   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                 16,585.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  7,062 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                    642.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  7,222 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  4,440.50   U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  5,938 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM314                                                  1,316.10   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403156            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 4,173.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403156            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                               4,173.00                       U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2303589            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                   - 428.00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPAC TOR,  5AM314                              1,316.10                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                   - 642.00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COM PLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                642.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 1,316.10   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              4,140.90                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 2,921.10   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I24086 45            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              2,921.10                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 4,140.90   U  

11/03/2023  INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                674.10                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                   - 674.10   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              2,808.75                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 2,808.75   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                             16,585.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                - 16,585.00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              7,062.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                             15,914.11                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 7,062.00   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              5,938.50                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 5,938.50   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                - 15,914.11   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              4,440.50                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTO R,  5AM314                                                 - 4,440.50   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              7,222.50                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPL ETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 7,222.50   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                             66,286.64                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408645            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                - 66,286.64   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411316            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                              5,285.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411316             BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                 - 5,285.00   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2303575            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AM314                                                  1,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Compactors -  Rvr Chase Relocat         5AM314            155,155.00        145,410.20            965.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Signs -  River Chase Relocation             5AM315                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/0 1/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM315            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Signs -  River Chase Relocation             5AM315              5,000.00              0.00              0. 00 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Video Surv Camera Sys -  RC Relocat         5AM316                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM316            6,312.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Video Surv Camera Sys -  RC Relocat         5AM316              6,312.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Used Oil Recycling Shelter                 5AM317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM317            4,815.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Used Oil Recycling Shelter                 5AM317              4,815.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Engineering Svcs - Chapin Renovation         5AM318                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM318           85,000.00                                          U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM318                                                 85,000 .00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410265            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM318                              4,500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410265            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM318                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411885            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5A M318                              9,000.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411885            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM318                                                 - 9,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414262            ALLIANCE CONSULTIN G ENGINEE 5AM318                              9,000.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414262            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5AM318                                                 - 9,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Engineering Svcs - Chapin Renovation         5AM318             85,000.00         22,500.00         62,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Construction Cost - Chapin Renovation        5AM319                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM319          989,500.00                                         U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402577            BLACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  5AM319                                                747,560 .00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J24022 94            PCard - DAVID EGER            5AM319                                  3.13                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            5AM319                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024  INEI I2414286            BLACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  5AM319                             29,700.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414286            BLACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  5AM319                                                - 29,700.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Construction Cost - Chapin Renovation        5AM319            989,500.00         29,828.13        717,860.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Reinstall Compactors - Chapin Renov          5AM320                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM320            3,960.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Reinstall Compactors - Chapin Renov          5AM320              3,960.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Video Surv Camera Rel - Chapin Renov         5AM321                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM321            4,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Video Surv Camera Rel - Chapin Renov         5AM321              4,000.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Relocate Used Oil Recycling Shelter        5AM322                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM322            2,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Relocate Used Oil Recycling Shelter        5AM322              2,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (8) Self - Contained Compactors -  Rpl        5AN321                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN321           14,597.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN321                                                 13,803 .00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403156            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AN321                                                - 13,803.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403156            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AN321                             13,803.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (8) Self - Contained Compactors -  Rpl        5AN321             14,597.00         13,803.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Signs                                      5AP255                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP255            4,000.00                                         U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401189            CAROLINA SIGNS              5AP255                                                  2,140 .00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405281            CAROLINA SIGNS              5AP255                              2,140.00                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405281            CAROLINA SIGNS              5AP255                                                 - 2,140.00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J240 2027            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          5AP255                                256.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Signs                                      5AP255              4,000.00          2,396.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Concrete Pads/Asphalt -  Repl               5AP256                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP256           45,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400605            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP256                                                 45,000 .00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406934            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP256                                                 - 3, 295.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406934            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP256                              3,295.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Concrete Pads/Asphalt -  Repl               5AP256             45,000.00          3,295.00          41,705.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Collection & Recycling Ctr Striping        5AP257                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP257            5,400.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Collection & Recycling Ctr Striping        5AP257              5,400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (8) Self - Contained Compactors - Repl        5AP258                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP258          366,669.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400602            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 18,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400626            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 10,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                   1,712.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                  7,789 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPAC TOR,  5AP258                                                174,488.86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                  3,509 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COM PLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                  1,733.40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 43,150 .96   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 15,836.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 18,832 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24006 27            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 51,360.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                  7,490 .00   U  

07/01/2023  PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                  1,797.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400627            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 11,042 .40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401085            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 17,426 .58   U  

07/31/2023 POCL *2400353            Close PO P2400602           5AP258                                                - 18,000.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                - 18,832.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                             15,836.00                        U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                - 15,836.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                             43,150.96                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                - 43,150.96   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              1,733.40                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                             18,832.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                - 51,360.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                             51,360.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTO R,  5AP258                                                 - 7,490.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              7,490.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPL ETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 - 1,797.60   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                - 11,042.40   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                             11,042.40                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 - 3,509.60   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899             BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              1,797.60                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              3,509.60                       U 

12/28/2023 I NEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 - 1,712.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              1,712.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 - 1,733.40   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                              7,789.60                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                               - 174,488.86   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                            174,488.86                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411899            BECKER COMPLETE COMPACTOR,  5AP258                                                 - 7,789.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (8) Self - Contained Compactors - Repl        5AP258            366,669.00        338,742.42         27,926.58  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121203          Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Waste Oil Shelter Lighting             5AP259                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP259           15,000.00                                          U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400604            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP259                                                 15,000 .00   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404391            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP259                                                - 15,000.00   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404391            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP259                             15,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Waste Oil Shelter Lighting             5A P259             15,000.00         15,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Surveillance Camera Upgrade            5AP260                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP260           30,852.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400603            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                 30,852 .00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410751            TECHNOLOGY  SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                             11,916.24                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410751            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                - 11,916.24   U  

11/30/2023 ICEI I2411144            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                             - 8,939.96                       U  

11/30/2023 ICEI I2411144            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                  8,939 .96   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I24111 44            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                 - 8,939.51   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411144            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                              8,939.51                       U 

11/30/2023  INEI I2411144            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                              8,939.96                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411144            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                 - 8,939.96   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410753            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                             11,628.80                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410753            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                - 11,628.80   U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402028            ABT 24 - 157                  5AP260            1,633.00                                         U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400603            TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS OF CHA 5AP260                                                  1,633.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Surveillance Camera Upgrade            5AP260             32,485.00         32,484.55              0 .45  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5AP261                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP261            1,584.00                                         U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402228            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP261                                                  1,377.09   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411270            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP261                              1,377.10                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411270            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP261                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5AP261              1,584.00          1,377.10              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              505,418.00        308,169.48                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            9,150,269.00      3,265,947.72        2,473,005.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insuran ce Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                214. 61                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                441.49                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                441.49                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                441.50                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                441.49                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                441.48                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                 441.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                339.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                101.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 339.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 101.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                441.47                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                441.48                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                441.50                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F24000 19            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                441.48                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                441.50                       U 

01/11/2024  HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                441.49                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                441.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00          5,953.95              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          5,953.95                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121203 Solid Waste / Convenience Stations  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              505,418.00        314,123.43                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            9,150,269.00      3,265,947.72        2,473,005.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121204          Solid Waste / Landfill Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          362,607.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              7,093.81                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             14,141.39                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5101 00                             14,155.70                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             14,135.93                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 8 0     510100                             14,462.00                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             12,524.40                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100           29,047.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             12,524.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,080.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,324.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R240 0012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,080.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,324.36                       U  

10/19/20 23 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             12,563.22                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             14,013.65                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             14,049.42                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             14,989.54                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             14,152.02                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             13,873. 73                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             14,535.62                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             14,970.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            391,654.00        202,185.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           15,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                                262.86                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              1,234.34                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 53.63                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                131.38                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     510200                                107.25                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                615.78                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              1,216.62                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                107.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                160.23                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 107.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HGN L R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 160.23                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                267.49                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 13.94                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 21.45                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                262.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 99.95                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                                586.10                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                139.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             15,000.00          5,012.42              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           28,870.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                514.14                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,089.50                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     51111 2                              1,000.26                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,004.69                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18  0     511112                              1,010.54                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                936.37                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                982.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                224.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                460.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 224.10                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400 013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 460.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                912.66                       U 

11/02/202 3 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                988.16                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                991.95                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,180.83                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,018.78                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                985.09                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,077.0 3                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,076.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             28,870.00         14,768.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           66,270 .00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,365.39                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,853.75                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,637.26                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,648.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,644.56                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023  BW 19 0     511113                              2,438.81                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,550.34                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                591.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,203.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 591.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,203.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,381.38                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,923.28                       U  

11/0 2/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,600.94                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,610.16                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,786.05                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,675.30                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,593.52                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2, 806.60                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,804.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             66,270. 00         35,473.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           7 4,100.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                               6,175.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSUR ANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER P ORTION INSURANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              6,175.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insu rance - Employer Portion        511120             74,100.00         43,225.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           33,291.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                635.90                       U 

07/27/2023 HFE X F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              1,337.87                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              1,234.36                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,239.95                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,265.09                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              1,145.90                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                              1,195.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                289.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                568.79                       U  
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10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 289.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 568.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,120.43                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                              1,217.20                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              1,222.15                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5 11130                              1,344.88                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                              1,251.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 B W 26 0     511130                              1,216.01                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,309.93                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Pa yroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                              1,311.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             33,291.00         18,048.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contract ed Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100          212,704.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 240            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                                  2,816.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  3,126 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  3,390.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 19,428 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 15,306 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 16,149.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 18,420 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 18,246.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 29,928 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 14,742.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  9,120 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 12,732.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 18,504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    422.10   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844 .20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844 .20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQ UIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844 .20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    422 .10   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240024 2            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    211.05   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400242            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                 12,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400244            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                  8,775.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403093            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U 
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07/01/2023 INEI I2403093            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402130            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                737.75                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402130            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                                   - 737.75   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403595            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403595            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403596            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403596            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403597            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,551.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403597            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,551.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403598            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403598            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403599            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403599            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403600            BLANCHARD MACH INERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403600            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403601            BL ANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403601            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403602            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                565.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403602            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 565.00   U  

07/31/2023 INE I I2403603            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                760.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403603            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403095            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403095            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404714            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404714            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404716            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404716            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404717            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,551.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404717            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,551.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404718            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404718            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404719            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404719            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404720            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404720            BLANCHARD MACHIN ERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404720            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404720            BLAN CHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404723            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                521.00                       U 
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08/31/2023 INEI I 2404723            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 521.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404725            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                760.00                       U 

08/31 /2023 INEI I2404725            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405153            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405153            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

09/21/2023 ICEI I2404720            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  1,542.00   U  

09/21/2023 ICEI I2404720            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                             - 1,542.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406694            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406694            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406696            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406696            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406698            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406698            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406700            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520 100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406700            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406702            BLANCHARD MACHINERY  CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406702            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406704            BLANCHA RD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406704            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406705            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 521.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406705            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                521.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I24 06706            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406706            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                760.00                       U 

09/30/2 023 INEI I2406707            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,205.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406707            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,205.00   U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2407848            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2407848            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

10/06/2023 POCL *2400653            Close PO P2400241           520100                                                - 10,204.00   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400661            Close PO P2400240           520100                                                 - 2,078.25   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400663            Close PO P2400241           520100                                                 - 2,825.00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  2,084.00   U  

10/11/2023 CORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  9,318 .00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407664            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                856.69                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407664            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 856.69   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407659            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      52010 0                                199.79                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407659            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.79   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407665            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT IN C      520100                                415.36                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407665            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 415.36   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407666            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                231.23                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407666            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 231.23   U  
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10/23/2023 INEI I2407658            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.79   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407658            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.79                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I24076 61            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                 88.25                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407661            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 211.05   U  

10/23/2023  INEI I2407661            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                211.05                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407661            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    - 88.25   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407662            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    - 28.13   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407662            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 211.05   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407662            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                211.05                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407662            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                 28.13                        U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407667            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                              1,196.17                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407667            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                 - 1,196.17   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407663            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.79   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407663            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.79                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407660            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                183.44                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2407660            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                176.56                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407660            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 176.56   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407660            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 183.44   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408653            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408653            BLANCHARD MA CHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408655            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408655            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408657            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,205.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408657             BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,205.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408661            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

10/31/2023 I NEI I2408661            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408662            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408662            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408663            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1, 542.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408663            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408664            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408664            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408666            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 521.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408666            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                521.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408667            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408667            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                760.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407849            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407849            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410289            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410289            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 
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11/30/2023 INEI I2410291            BLANCHARD MACHI NERY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410291            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410294            BLA NCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,205.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410294            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,205.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410297            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410297            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI  I2410299            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410299            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U 

11/ 30/2023 INEI I2410301            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410301            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410303            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410303            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410305            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 521.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410305            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                521.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410307            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410307            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                760.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409692            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409692            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411904            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,494.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411904            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5 20100                                                 - 2,494.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411905            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,457.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411905            BLANCHARD MACHINE RY CO      520100                              2,457.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411907            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 2,205.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411907            BLANC HARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              2,205.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411908            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,535.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411908            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,535.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411909            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,345.80   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I 2411909            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,345.80                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411911            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,542.00   U  

12/31 /2023 INEI I2411911            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,542.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411912            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,619.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411912            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,619.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411913            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 521.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411913            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                521.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411919            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                7 60.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411919            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                   - 760.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411890            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                975.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411890            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      520100                                                   - 975.00   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 14,742.00   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                - 15,205.00   U  
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01/31/2024 INEI I2413983            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      5201 00                                425.07                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413983            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 211.06   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413983            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT I NC      520100                                211.06                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413983            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 425.07   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413984            FQS BEAR  EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.79                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413984            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.79   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413985            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.55   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413985            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.55                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I241 3987            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                201.54                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413987            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 201.54   U  

01/31/20 24 INEI I2413990            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.79                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413990            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.79   U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413993            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 221.72   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413993            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                221.72                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413993            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                211.06                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413993            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 211.06   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414024            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                201.54                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414024            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 201.54   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414025            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                211.05                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414025            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 511.18   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414025            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                511.18                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414025            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    - 211.05   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100            212,704.00        102,162.20        102,472 .60  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          450,333.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400230            HILLS CLEANING  SERVICE      520200                                                  6,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400230            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                    450 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400230            HI LLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                    388.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400230            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400240            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520200                                                    100.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400243            ATLAS ORGANICS DEVELOPMENT  520200                                                369,532 .80   U  

07/01/2023 POR D P2400243            ATLAS ORGANICS DEVELOPMENT  520200                                                 54,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401323            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                 54,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401323            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                369,532.8 0   U  

07/31/2023 CNEI A0526307 I2317564   ATLAS ORGANICS DEVELOPMENT  520200                            - 21,974.56                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403589            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                - 22,574.24   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403589            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             22,574.24                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 350.00   U  
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07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                450.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                550.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                350.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403618            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 450.00   U  

08/21/2023 CNNI A0530250 I2402012   ATLAS ORGANICS DEVELOPMENT  520200                            - 25,854.40                       U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400562            Close PO P2400243           5 20200                                                - 54,000.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400562            Close PO P2400243           520200                                               - 369,532.80   U  

08/21/2023 INNI I2402885            ATLAS ORGANICS CU 10, LLC    520200                             25,854.40                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404710            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                - 22,530.23   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404710            ATLAS  ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             22,530.23                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404809            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                550.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404809            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 550.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406689            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             27,700.37                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I 2406689            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                - 27,700.37   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406735            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 550.00   U  

09/30 /2023 INEI I2406735            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                550.00                       U 

10/11/2023 POCL *2400661            Close PO P2400240           520200                                                   - 100.0 0   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408628            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                - 24,578.39   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408628            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             24,578.39                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408713            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                                   - 413.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408713            HILLS CLEANING SERVICE      520200                                4 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 PORD P2402192            JANI - KING OF COLUMBIA       520200                                                  5,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410280            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             32,044.74                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410280            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                                                - 32,044.74   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411369            JANI - KING OF COLUMBIA       520200                                                   - 405.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411369            JANI - KING OF COLUMBIA       520200                                405.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411893            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520 200                                                - 19,564.38   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411893            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             19,564.38                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414278            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10 , LLC    520200                                                - 27,490.98   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414278            ATLAS ORGANICS CU10, LLC    520200                             27,490.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200            450,333.00        157,776.77        256,319.47  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ti re Disposal                              520240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520240          100,750.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400208            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                100,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tire Disposal                              520240            100,750.00              0.00        100,750 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           76,725.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400247            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400247            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 20,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400247            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400247            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400247            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  6,500 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403579            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403579            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                              3,000.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403579            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                              2,000.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403579            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405145            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                               5,000.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405145            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411883            ALLIANCE CONSULTING EN GINEE 520300                              3,500.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411883            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411883            ALLIANCE C ONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                              5,000.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411883            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414259            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                              1,500.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414259            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      P rofessional Services                      520300             76,725.00         20,000.00         21,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302            1,276.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400286            DSI MEDICAL SERVICES INC    520302                                                  1,276 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302              1,276.00              0.00          1,276.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305            1,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                  1,200.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305              1,200.00              0.00          1,200 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Monitoring -  Edmund               520602                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520602           25,000.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400246            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                 25,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408618            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                              5,000.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408618            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410254            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                              7,500.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410254            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Monitoring -  Edmund               520602             25,000.00         12,500.00         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400233            FORMS & SUPPLY IN C          521000                                                     50.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                250.00              0.00             50 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              144.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 12.74                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 11.16                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407 649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 10.36                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 10.36                       U 

11/20/202 3 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 10.36                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 4.87                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  4.87                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  4.87                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.21                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 12.3 8                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                144.00             53.72              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200          175,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400223            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                    600.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400226            LOWES                       521200                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400232            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400234            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    521200                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400238            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                                                102,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400068            SOLID WASTE/ LANDFILL       521200                                931.51                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                193.88                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403609            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                             26,918.16                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403609            CAR OLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                                                - 26,918.16   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 941  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121204          Solid Waste / Landfill Operat ions  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  
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08/30/2023 ISSU U2400932            SWM ACCOUNTING              521200                                 79.28                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 97.92                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                812.13                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405008            LOWES                       521200                                 48.75                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405008            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 48.75   U  

09/0 5/2023 INEI I2405333            LOWES                       521200                                  8.21                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405333            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 8. 21   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405305            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                   - 237.60   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405305            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                237.60                       U 

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401153            SWM/ LANDFILL               521200                                722.50                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406103            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                 72.63                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406103            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    - 72.63   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406567            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 222.61   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406567            LOWES                       521200                                222.61                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406572            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 42.73   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406572            LOWES                       521200                                 42.73                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406948            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  52 1200                                165.69                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406948            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                   - 165.69   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407445            CAROLINA FRESH FAR MS        521200                                                - 44,863.60   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407445            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                             44,863.60                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407717            LOWES                       521200                                 52.31                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407717            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 52.31   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408254            LOWES                       521200                                 24.35                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408254            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 24.35   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2 401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                289.71                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                365.30                       U  

10/31/ 2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 53.49                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 47.06                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                              1,412.40                       U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402085            S & T GRADING & EXCAVATING  521200                                                 22,470.00   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402089            S & T GRADING & EXCAVATING  521200                                                 22,470 .00   U  

11/06/2023 POCL *2400688            Close PO P2402085           521200                                                - 22,470.00   U  

11/08/2023 INEC I2409235            LOWES                       521200                                                    100 .64   U  

11/08/2023 INEC I2409235            LOWES                       521200                               - 100.64                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409232            LOWES                       521200                                 17.06                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409232            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 17.06   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409234            LOWES                       521200                                539.41                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409234            LOWES                       5212 00                                                   - 539.41   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409236            LOWES                       521200                                 89.43                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409236            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 89.43   U  
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11/09/2023 INEI I2409237            LOWES                       521200                                 20.60                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409237            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 20.60   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409914            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 71.11   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409914            LOWES                       521200                                 71.11                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409916            LOWES                       521200                                 47.01                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409 916            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 47.01   U  

11/30/2023 CORD P2402089            S & T GRADING & EXCAVATING  521200                                                 12,231 .22   U  

11/30/202 3 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                149.78                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                464.12                       U 

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402353            SW -  LANDFILL                521200                                675.77                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410583            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 79.05   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410583            LOWES                       521200                                 79.05                       U 

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402563            SWM/ TRASNFER STATION       521200                              1,393.6 9                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412265            S & T GRADING & EXCAVATING  521200                                                - 30,896.25   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412265            S & T GRADING & EXCAVATING  521200                             30,896.25                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                100.02                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412538            LOWES                       521200                                145.86                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412538            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 145.86   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414295            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                                                - 26,918.16   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414295            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521200                             26,918.16                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 13.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200            175,000.00        139,181.75          9,921 .28  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Mainten ance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           14,840.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400224            PAL METTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                                    632.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400249            ADVANCED DOOR SYSTEMS INC   522000                                                  4,590 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                676.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404228            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                163.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI  I2404228            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                                   - 163.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 18.18                       U  

08/ 31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                529.84                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 15.70                       U 

09/18/2023 PORD P2401649            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                  4,550 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    264.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    324 .00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522000                                722.66                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 28.42                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                              4,550.00                       U  
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11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                 - 4,550.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409900            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                                   - 163.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409900            PALMETTO EXTERMINATORS INC  522000                                163.00                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           52 2000                                 15.03                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                189.43                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 78.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             14,840.00          7,149.28          5,484 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & M aintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050            3,317.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400217            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  3,316.30   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050              3,317.00              0.00          3,316 .30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   H eavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100          164,780.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POR D P2400218            XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS  522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400219            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400222            PRIMAX USA INC              522100                                                    200.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400225            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                    20 0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400228            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400229            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400231            HILLS MACHINERY COMPANY LLC 522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400235            FASTENAL                    522100                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400241            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                 65,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400244            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401228            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                                  6,000 .00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401801            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                147.66                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401801            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 147.66   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402506            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 83.01                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402506            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 83.01   U  

07/25/2023 CORD P2400218            XYLE M DEWATERING SOLUTIONS  522100                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402935            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                              4,783.51                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402935            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                 - 4,783.51   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403362            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                 - 6,228.62   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403362            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                              6,228.62                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403684            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                162.71                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 944  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121204          Solid Waste / Landfill Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

08/07 /2023 INEI I2403684            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 162.71   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403685            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                387.81                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403685            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 387.81   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403691            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    - 71.05   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403691            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                 71.05                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403737            FASTENAL                    522100                                  4.27                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403737            FASTENAL                    522100                                                     - 4.27   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404133            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                              1,300.72                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404133            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                                 - 1,300.72   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404250            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 27.09   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404250            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 27.09                       U 

08/19/2023 INEI I2404134            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522 100                              1,888.17                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404134            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                                 - 1,888.17   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404482            BLANCHARD MACHINERY  CO      522100                                                   - 248.30   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404482            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                248.30                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404539            FASTENA L                    522100                                                   - 684.96   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404539            FASTENAL                    522100                                684.96                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404474            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                182.32                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404474            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                   - 182.32   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I24 05621            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 454.58   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405621            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                454.58                       U 

08/30/2 023 INEI I2405009            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                                   - 842.18   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405009            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                842.18                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522100                                 30.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522100                                142.45                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405752            FASTENAL                    522100                                 16.32                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405752            FASTENAL                    522100                                                    - 16.32   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406098            FASTENAL                    522100                                156.97                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406098            FASTENAL                    522100                                                   - 156.97   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406018            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 897.42   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406018            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                897.42                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2409820            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                              1,839.07                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2409820            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      52210 0                                                 - 1,839.07   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406019            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                              1,170.71                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406019            BLANCHARD MACHINERY C O      522100                                                 - 1,170.71   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406798            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 83.16                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406798            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 83.16   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406799            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 43.87                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406799            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 43.87   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407027            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 69.36   U  
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10/02/2023 INEI I24070 27            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 69.36                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409819            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                338.91                       U 

10/02/2023  INEI I2409819            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 338.91   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2409818            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    338 .91   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2409818            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                               - 338.91                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407690            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                                   - 433.75   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407690            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                433.75                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407759            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                499.77                        U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407759            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 499.77   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2409821            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 334.74   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2409821            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                334.74                       U 

10/20/2023 CORD P2400219            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408443            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 337.31   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408443            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                337.31                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410185            XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS  522100                              2,734.12                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410185            XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIO NS  522100                                                 - 2,734.12   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411456            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                             16,333.24                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411456            BLANCHARD MA CHINERY CO      522100                                                - 16,333.24   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412763            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                 - 5,289.22   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412763            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                              5,289.22                       U  

01/22/2024 CORD P2400244            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                  7,000 .00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413250             BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                 25.43                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413250            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    - 25.43   U  

01/31/2024 C ORD P2400228            JIM WHITEHEAD TIRE SERVICE  522100                                                  5,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100            164,780.00         47,933.88         59,638 .58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            3,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400220            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522200                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400239            CAROLINA CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT 522200                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400248            ALLENS COMPRESSOR SERVICE I 522200                                                    600 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                 30.12                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                401.62                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405803            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522200                                                    - 10.55   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405803            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522200                                 10.55                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                 99.47                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407431            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522200                                                    - 33.69   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407431            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 52 2200                                 33.69                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407432            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522200                                 36.91                       U 
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10/09/2023 INEI I2407432            SPARROW & KENNEDY T RACTOR C 522200                                                    - 36.91   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 522200                                  4.81                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                 68.69                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                160.63                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                 35.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              3,500.00            881.94            918 .85  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fuel Site Repairs & Maintenance            522201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522201            5,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400948            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                    680.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400932            PALMETTO PETROLEUM SERVICES 522201                                                  1,700 .00   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412946            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                                   - 587.02   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412946            JONES & FRANK CORP          522201                                587.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fuel Site Repairs & Maintenance            522201              5,200.00            587.02          1,792 .98  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            8,774.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400227            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402124            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 135.82   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402124            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                135.82                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400256            FLEET - SW- 18184              5 22300                                 17.24                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402644            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 49.15                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402644            GENUINE PARTS COM PANY INC   522300                                                    - 49.15   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 24.43                       U  

08/02/2023 ICEI I2403433            LEE T RANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                               - 101.65                       U  

08/02/2023 ICEI I2403433            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    101 .65   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403433            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                101.65                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403433            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                   - 101.65   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I 2403482            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                125.05                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403482            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 125.05   U  

08/02 /2023 INEI I2404207            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                101.65                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2404207            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                   - 101.6 5   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404524            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                108.37                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404524            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 108.37   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404526            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 102.66   U  
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08/21/2023 INEI I2404526            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                10 2.66                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404528            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.15                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404528            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.15   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404529            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.15   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404529            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.15                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404532            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 31.04   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404532            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5223 00                                 31.04                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404534            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 13.19   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404534            GENUINE PARTS COMPAN Y INC   522300                                 13.19                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404536            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  3.03                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404536            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 3.03   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404538            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 202.08   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404538            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                202.08                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404540            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 15.30                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I240 4540            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 15.30   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404646            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                270.72                       U 

08/22/20 23 INEI I2404646            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 270.72   U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400875            FLEET -  SW-  19639            522300                                 13.42                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404647            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 166.96   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404647            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                166.96                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  4.01                       U  

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401578            FLEET -  SW-  41091            522300                                 57. 15                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            522300                                 46.95                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401934            FLEET -  SW-  37805            522300                                153.80                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402147            FLEET -  SW LANDFILL-          522300                                 12.33                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409837            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 20.77   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409837            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 20.77                       U 

11/29/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                      50.00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            522300                                 30.48                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402439            FLEET -  SWM-  43898           522300                                  4.78                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411114            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                 29.96                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411114            LEE TRANSP ORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    - 29.96   U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403032            FLEET -  SWM-  41071           522300                                 56.07                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403033            FLEET-  SWM-  38156           522300                                 11.25                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413357            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 54.59                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I24133 57            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 54.59   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413358            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 16.62   U  

01/22/2024  INEI I2413358            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 16.62                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              8,774.00          1,917.17          2,264 .74  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200           14,980.00                                         U 

08/17/2023 PORD P2401300            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                  5,503 .12   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401300            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                  5,674.28   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401300            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                  2,247 .32   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2410630            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                              6 ,225.06                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2410630            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                 - 6,225.06   U  

09/06/2023 INEC I2407437            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                  2,226.89   U  

09/06/2023 INEC I2407437            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                             - 2,226.89                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405453            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                              2,226.89                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405453            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                 - 2,226.89   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2407438            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5 23200                                                 - 2,226.89   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2407438            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                              2,226.89                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406462            BLANCHARD MACHINE RY CO      523200                              2,971.24                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406462            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                 - 2,971.24   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409497            BLANC HARD MACHINERY CO      523200                              1,298.64                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409497            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                 - 1,298.64   U  

12/26/2023 INEC I2410629            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                                                    771.98   U  

12/26/2023 INEC I2410629            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      523200                               - 771.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200             14,980.00         11,949.85          1,474.87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            4,305.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              3,690.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              4,305.00          3,690.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101           62,840.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 INNI CR240134            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                 92.33                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323C            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                             41,935.38                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI CR240294            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              7,125.64                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              1,912.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101             62,8 40.00         51,065.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            6,867.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              5,458.00                       U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           5242 01              6,867.00          5,458.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGE NCY 524202                                 60.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             60.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            2,441.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTO UCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  2,441.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  2,441 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 2,441.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

08/0 1/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 199.54   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                199.54                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 52 5006                                                   - 199.54   U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  525006                6.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              2,447.00          1,401.93          1,044.22  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             525030            6,048.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  6,048 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402772            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                440.77                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402772            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 440.77   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I24043 47            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                441.78                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404347            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 441.78   U  

09/01/2023  INEI I2405863            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                442.91                       U  
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09/01/2023 INEI I2405863            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 442.91   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406361            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                440.30                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406361            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 440.30   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409281            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                441.54                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409281            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 441.54   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410358            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                440.59                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410358            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 440.59   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412312            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                440.64                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412312            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 440.64   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              6,048.00          3,088.53          2,959 .47  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              982.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                5 25031                                                    982.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                982.00              0.00            982 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMEN T OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409 587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

01/29/202 4 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             75.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525210                                350.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525210                                350.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,500.00            700.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525317           18,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401214            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                217.74                       U  
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07/01/2023 INNI I2401218            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.23                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401220            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 50.01                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401222            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401223            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5253 17                                 47.89                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401224            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 54.23                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401238            MID CAROLINA ELECTRI C CO    525317                                 77.04                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401239            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 85.98                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401240            MID CARO LINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401241            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                118.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401243            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                319.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402620            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                246.42                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I240 2624            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 89.52                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402627            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 46.43                       U 

08/01/20 23 INNI I2402631            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402633            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 48.27                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402635            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 59.73                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402651            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402652            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 98.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402653            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72. 00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402654            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                122.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402656            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                372.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404412            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                244.52                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404414            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 92.26                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404416            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 46.51                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404418            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                  77.04                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404419            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 50.39                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404420            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 74.74                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404429            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404430            MID CAROLI NA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 89.45                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404431            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404432            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                106.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404434            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                371.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I24063 82            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                211.40                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406384            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.01                       U 

10/01/2023  INNI I2406386            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 44.94                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406388            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406389            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 45.12                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406390            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 59.88                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406404            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406405            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 88.93                        U 
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10/01/2023 INNI I2406406            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406407            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 94.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406409            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                317.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408501            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                193.35                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408503            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 69.95                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408505            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 46.51                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408508            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408510            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 54.85                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408512            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 57.90                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408552            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408553            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 27.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408554            M ID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 96.26                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408555            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408561            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                110.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408564            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                254.00                       U 

12/01/2023 IN NI I2410401            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                247.45                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410405            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 89.94                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410407            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 47.05                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410409            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410410            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 56.68                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410411            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 55.65                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410425            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410426            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 32.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410427            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 86.46                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410428            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410429            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                121.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410431            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                377.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411404            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                269.84                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411406            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                105.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411408            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 46.43                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411410            MID CAROLINA EL ECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411411            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 59.32                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411413            MID  CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 90.42                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411431            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 77.04                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411432            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 33.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411433            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 95.88                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI  I2411434            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 72.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411436            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                132.00                       U 

01/ 01/2024 INNI I2411438            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                498.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317             18,500.00          9,001.88              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400          285,000.00                                         U 

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400067            SOLID WASTE/ LANDFILL       525400                              2,805.72                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                             17,559. 06                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                             18,051.17                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                             16,755.74                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 40.43                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 44.32                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                             19,262.91                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              19,426.30                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 52.76                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAG E     525400                                - 52.76                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 79.93                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2 023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             16,708.26                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 30.66                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 40.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400            285,000.00        110,805.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   S mall Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405              700.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POR D P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    400.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                700.00              0.00            400 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            8,533.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400236            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400237            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  2,430 .00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                94 5.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 945.00   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402501            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                104.22                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402501            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 104.22   U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2406524            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 1,445.04   U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2406524            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                              1,445.04                       U 

10/21/2023 INEI I2407779            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 5256 00                                135.00                       U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407779            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            525600                                100.63                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            525600                                135.56                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408135            DESIGNLAB  INC               525600                                 62.53                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408135            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 62.53   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408584            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 20.84   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408584            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 20.84                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413 439            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 118.79   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413439            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                118.79                       U 

01/26/202 4 INEI I2413270            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 62.53                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413270            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 62.53   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              8,533.00          3,130.14          2,536 .05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              300.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400221            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402873            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                 75.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402873            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    - 75.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                300.00             75.00            225 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100          900,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100            900,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              500.00                                         U  

11/08/2023 INNI CR240454            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 538000                                250.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                500.00            250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DHEC Fines -  Administrative Order          538600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538600            2,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      DHEC Fines -  Administrative Order          538600              2,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Mino r Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540000                                                     75.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540000                                                    229 .55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 REN C2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540000                                                    149.60   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 955  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121204          Solid Was te / Landfill Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540000                                                    144 .50   U  

08/31/20 23 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                373.43                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                                   - 144.50   U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                144.50                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                149.60                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                                   - 229.55   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                229. 55                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                                   - 149.60   U  

10/30/2023 POCL *2400683            Close PO P2302441           540000                                                   - 229.55   U  

10/30/2023 POCL *2400683            Close PO P2302441           540000                                                    - 75.00   U  

10/30/2023 CORD P2302441            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           540000                                                    229.55   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            540000                                130.54                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                  20.33                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 19.42                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              2,500.00          1,067.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Concrete Pad (Compost Area)            5AM307                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM307           23,000.00                                         U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401767            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AM307                                                 23,000 .00   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407457            DN R CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AM307                                                - 23,000.00   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407457            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AM307                             23,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) C oncrete Pad (Compost Area)            5AM307             23,000.00         23,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) D - 7 Dozer -  Rpl                        5AN323                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2 400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN323          765,533.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN323                                                689,534 .75   U  

09/11/ 2023 INEI I2405871            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AN323                                               - 689,534.75   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405871            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AN323                            689,534.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) D - 7 Dozer -  Rpl                        5AN323            765,533.00        689,534.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Off - Road Hydro Seeder Bed/Water        5AN329                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN329          441,167.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN329                                                441,167.00   U  

01/12/2024 POCL *2400748            Close PO P2302602           5AN329                                               - 441,167.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Off - Road Hydro Seeder Bed/Water        5AN329            441,167.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Automated Extrnl Defibrillator         5AN331                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN331            1,498.0 0                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN331                                                  1,492 .60   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AN331                                                 - 1,492.60   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407534            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AN331                              1,492.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Automated Extrnl Defibrillator         5 AN331              1,498.00          1,492.60              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Land Purchase                              5AN333                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN333           76,716.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Land Purchase                              5AN333             76,716.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 299 Skid Steer w/Mul ch Att - Repl        5AP262                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP262          175,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400628            B LANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                                                 23,403.98   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400628            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                                                128,475 .73   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                             23,403.98                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                                               - 128,475.73   U  

07/19/2023 IN EI I2402721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                                                - 23,403.98   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402721            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP262                            128,475.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 299 Skid Steer w/Mulch Att - Repl        5AP262            175,000.00        151,879.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 826 Compactor -  Repl                   5AP263                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP263        1,395,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400804            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP263                                                  7,527.45   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400804            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP263                                                  6,356 .87   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400804            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP263                                                844,686.89   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 826 Compactor -  Repl                   5AP263          1,395,000.00              0.00        858,571.21  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Steam Cleaner -  Repl                   5AP264                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP264           12,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP264                              8,379.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Steam Cleaner -  Repl                   5AP264             12,000.00          8,379.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Air Compressor -  Repl                  5AP265                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP265            6,000.00                                         U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400606            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  5AP265                                                  3,486.98   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402143            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  5AP265                              3,266.75                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402143            GRAINGER INDUSTR IAL SUPPLY  5AP265                                                 - 3,266.75   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2400606            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  5AP265                                                   - 220.23   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Air Compressor -  Repl                  5AP265              6,000.00          3,266.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Gravel Road Paving - Phase2         5AP266                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP266          200,000.00                                         U  

09/01/2023 BD02 J2400727            ABT 24 - 047                  5AP266            1,095.00                                         U  

10/23/2023 PORD P240 2196            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                                                186,260.00   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2402196            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                                                 14,835 .00   U  

11/07/20 23 INEI I2411958            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                            186,260.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2411958            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                                               - 186,260.00   U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2411958            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                             14,835.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2411958            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP266                                                - 14,835.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Gravel Road Paving - Phase2         5AP266            201,095.00        201,095.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tire Changing Machine -  Repl           5AP267                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP267            4,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP267                              3,019.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tire Changing Machine -  Repl           5AP267              4,000.00          3,019.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tire Balancing Machine -  Repl          5AP268                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP268            4,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP268                              2,799.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tire Balancing Machine -  Repl          5AP268              4,000.00          2,799.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5A P269                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP269            1,584.00                                         U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402229            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP269                                                  1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Computer -  Repl               5AP269              1,584.00              0.00          1,377.09  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Solid Waste Pos t Closure         815701                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             815701          124,252.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Solid W aste Post Closure         815701            124,252.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              609,185.00        318,712.83                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            5,671,517.00      1,776,428.58        1,448,974.71  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              124,252.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    SolidWaste Postclosure Sink 5701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           37,000.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401781            KEIM'S FORESTRY SERVICES    520200                                                  4,200 .00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I241 1650            KEIM'S FORESTRY SERVICES    520200                              4,200.00                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2411650            KEIM'S FORESTRY SERVICES    520200                                                 - 4,200.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             37,000.00          4,200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           32,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400216            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  2, 000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400216            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400216            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400216            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  2,500 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403586            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                              2,500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403586            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             32, 500.00          2,500.00          6,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Monitoring -  Batesburg            520601                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520601           65,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400215            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520601                                                 65,500 .00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405143            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 52 0601                             10,000.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405143            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520601                                                - 10,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406682            ALLIANCE CONSULTIN G ENGINEE 520601                             15,000.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406682            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520601                                                - 15,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408616            ALLIAN CE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520601                              7,750.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408616            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520601                                                 - 7,750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Monitoring -  Batesburg            520601             65,500.00         32,750.00         32,750.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Monitoring -  Edmund               520602                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520602           49,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400213            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                 49,000 .00   U  

10/31/2023  INEI I2408612            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                              7,500.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408612            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410251            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                             17,000.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410251            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520602                                                - 17,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Monitoring -  Edmund               520602             49,000.00         24,500.00         24,500.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTO N 

ORG: 121204          Solid Waste / Landfill Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SolidWaste Postclosure Sink 5701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landfill Monitoring -  Chapin               520603                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520603           46,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400214            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                                                 46,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403577            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                             10,000.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403577            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                                                - 10,000.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405142            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                             10,000.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405142            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                                                - 10,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406683            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                              3,000.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406683            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 5 20603                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414231            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520603                             11,500.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414231            ALLIANCE CONSULTI NG ENGINEE 520603                                                - 11,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landfill Monitoring -  Chapin               520603             46,000.00         34,500.00         11,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Closure Operating Su pplies                 521220                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521220          100,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400209            PENNINGTON SEED INC         521220                                                 30,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400210            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    521220                                                 30,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 211            DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF G 521220                                                 30,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400212            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521220                                                 10,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Closure Operating Supplies                 521220            100,000.00              0.00        100,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  529903        1,665,506.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903          1,665,506.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5701 SolidWaste Postclosure Sink  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,995,506.00         98,450.00          174,750.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Solid Waste -  Tires         5710  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 B D02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520200            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             10,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Tire Disposal                              520240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520240          248,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400208            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                248,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520240            6,179.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2401988            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 10,788.75   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2401988            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             10, 788.75                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402667            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 8,001.25   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402667            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              8,001.25                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403102            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             13,291.25                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403102            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 13,291.25   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403489            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 5,596.25   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403489            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   52 0240                              5,596.25                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403872            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              1,871.25                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403872            LIBERTY TIRE SERVI CES LLC   520240                                                 - 1,871.25   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404206            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 5,353.75   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404206            LIBERT Y TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              5,353.75                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404572            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 8,456.25   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404572            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              8,456.25                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405025            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 7,000.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2 405025            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              7,000.00                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405548            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              5,027.50                       U 

09/05/ 2023 INEI I2405548            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 5,027.50   U  

09/16/2023 INEI I2405822            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 11,492.50    U 

09/16/2023 INEI I2405822            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             11,492.50                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406332            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 13,921.25   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406332            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             13,921.25                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2407036            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              1,72 6.25                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407036            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 1,726.25   U  

10/14/2023 INEI I2407472            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             13,330.00                       U  

10/14/2023 INEI I2407472            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 13,330.00   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407504            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             15,648.75                       U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407504            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 15,648.75   U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2408600            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   5202 40                             11,851.25                       U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2408600            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 11,851.25   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste -  Tires         5710  

 

11/18/2023 INEI I2410104            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES  LLC   520240                              2,095.00                       U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2410104            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 2,095.00   U  

11/25/2023 INEI I2410398            LIBERTY T IRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 15,497.50   U  

11/25/2023 INEI I2410398            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             15,497.50                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410544            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              5,721.25                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410544            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 5,721.25   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410 811            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 3,512.50   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410811            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              3,512.50                       U 

12/16/202 3 INEI I2410963            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 3,595.00   U  

12/16/2023 INEI I2410963            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              3,595.00                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411560            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 3,705.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411560            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              3,705.00                       U 

01/06/2024 INEI I2412157            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 7,270.00   U  

01/06/2024 INEI I2412157            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              7,270.0 0                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412470            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                              9,727.50                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412470            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                 - 9,727.50   U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2413155            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                                                - 19,527.50   U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2413155            LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES LLC   520240                             19,527.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Tire Disposal                              520240            254,179.00        204,007.50         43,992 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 27.17                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                - 27.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  529903            4,490.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903              4,490.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100             10,000.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste -  Tires         5710  

 

TOTAL FUND: 5710 Solid W aste -  Tires  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              278,669.00        204,007.50           43,992.50  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE   NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,099.56                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,993.39                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,993.38                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              1,993.37                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,343.80                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              1,642.96                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,642.97                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F24 00012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                455.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                773.54                       U 

10/19/2 023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 455.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 773.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,642.96                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,928.03                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,928.04                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,928 .04                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,928.04                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,714.13                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,714.13                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         25,492.80              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         25,492.80                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121204 Soli d Waste / Landfill Operations  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              609,185.00        344,205.63                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            7,945,692.00      2,078,886.08        1,667,717.21  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              124,252.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           79,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400206            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                 79,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403111            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                              3,914.13                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403111            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                 - 3,914.13   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404741            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                              6,200.25                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404741            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                 - 6,200.25   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406751            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                              1,584.60                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406751            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                 - 1,584.60   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408617            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                              3,150.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408617            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                 - 3,150.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412281            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                                                - 15,062.99   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412281            SMITH GARDNER INC           520200                             15,062.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             79,000.00         29,911.97         49,088.03  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          202,240.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400206            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                202,240 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403111            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             21,597.44                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403111            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 21,597.44   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I240 4741            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             12,906.63                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404741            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 12,906.63   U  

09/30/20 23 INEI I2406751            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             11,072.59                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406751            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 11,072.59   U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408617            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             16,681.42                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408617            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 16,681.42   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412279            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             14,931.97                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412279            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 14,931.97   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412281            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             17,565.74                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412281            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 17,565.74   U  

01/27/2024 INEI I2414252            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                             16,377.22                       U 

01/27/2024 INEI I2414252            SMITH GARDNER INC           520300                                                - 16,377.22   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            202,240.00        111,133.01         91,106 .99  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   EPA Cost                                   520620                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520620           15,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 BD02 J2401764            ABT 24 - 127                  520620             - 165.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      EPA Cost                                   520620             14,835.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 966  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 T o 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121205          Solid Waste / 321 Reclamation/Close  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100               10.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLO CK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.37                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.18                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.53                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.53                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A 0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 1.53                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 0.41                       U  

11/30 /2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.41                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                 10.00              2.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402908            FLEET -  SW-  37805            522300                                177.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00            177 .81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Landfill / Cayce 321                525315                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525315           24,000.00                                         U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              2,152.49                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                                241.41                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              2,183.11                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                                163.67                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              2,221.42                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL  525315                                219.19                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              1,616.36                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY  SOUTH CAROL 525315                                253.34                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              1,870.02                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOM INION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                                213.95                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              2,205.34                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                                174.28                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                              1,863.18                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI  I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525315                                228.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Landfill / Cayce 321                525315             24,000.00         15,605.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              900.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400207            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    900 .00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 1 21205          Solid Waste / 321 Reclamation/Close  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUN D           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409606            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                 - 1,065.00   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409606            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                              1,065.00                       U 

11/30/2023 BD02 J2401764            ABT 24 - 127                  526500              165.00                                         U 

12/12/2023 CORD P2400207            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    165 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500              1,065.00           1,065.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100              784.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100                784.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Property Taxes                             538500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538500            2,700.00                                         U  

10/19/2023 INNI CR240386            COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         538500                              2,411.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Property Taxes                             538500              2,700.00          2,411.69              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121205 Solid Waste / 321 Reclama tion/Close  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              324,634.00        160,307.92          140,195.02  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUM BER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           5101 00                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          179,648.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              4,899.27                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              7,836.59                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 16 0     510100                              7,850.89                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              7,836.60                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             13,652.27                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              7,033.23                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045             ABT 24 - 066                  510100           26,201.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              7,817.63                       U 

10/19/2023 H GNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,024.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,568.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,024.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,568.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,789.03                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              7,810.48                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              7,004.57                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              6,491.02                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              7,061.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              6,452.80                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              6,270.29                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              6,462.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            205,849.00        112,268.74              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           10,000.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW  15 0     510200                                117.99                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 53.63                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                107.26                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                107.26                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                 64.36                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                 53.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2 400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                107.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 107.25                       U  

10/19/ 2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                107.25                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                298.63                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 21.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 85.80                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                139.44                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXI NGTON 

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             10,000.00          1,156. 70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           14,737.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                352.55                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                576.61                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                572.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                575.78                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,027.23                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                517.58                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                561.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                226.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                104.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 226.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 104.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                563.10                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                579.39                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                494.87                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                511.61                       U 

12/1 4/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                475.03                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                474.82                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                453.90                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                479.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             14,737.00          8,215.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           33,828.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                671.83                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,127.40                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,118.12                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,125.41                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                               2,204.80                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                968.34                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,111.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                232.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     511113                                291.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 232.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 291.17                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer S tation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,116.58                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,510.82                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,156.07                       U 

11/16/2023 HFE X F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                951.08                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                816.12                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                961.70                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                864.59                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                814.79                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                876.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             33,828.00         14,374.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           35,100.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  5111 20                              2,925.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INS URANCE  511120                              2,925.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             35,100.00         20,475.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           17,266.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                442.59                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                722.12                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005             HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                716.99                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                721.03                       U 

09/07/2023 H FEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              1,202.55                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                650.98                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                715.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                321.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                130.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 321.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 130.52                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                717.71                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                733.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                642.55                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                622.19                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                647.31                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                604.97                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      51 1130                                581.32                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                611.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cos t         511130             17,266.00         10,332.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll  2023 BW 14 0     511213                                237.49                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                348.98                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F24000 07            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                348.98                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

10/05/2023  HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                348.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 348.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                348.98                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                348.98                        U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                392.60                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                348.98                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                348.97                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                348.98                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                348.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          5,166.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100           55,144.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400199            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                  9,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400199            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400202            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 19,740 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400202            BLAN CHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 12,915.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400202            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                  4,011 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400203            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    844.24   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400203            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                    633 .18   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400203            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403593            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/31/20 23 INEI I2403593            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,645.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403594            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403594            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403610            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403610            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404711            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,645. 00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404711            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404713            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404713            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405170            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405170            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406690            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                               1,645.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406690            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406692            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO       520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406692            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406716            CAROLINA S CALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406716            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407636            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                199.69                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407636            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 199.69   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I24078 58            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407858            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

10/31/2023  INEI I2408649            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,645.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408649            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408650            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408650            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410283            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410283            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,645.00                        U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410286            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410286            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410320            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410320            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411901            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,645.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411901            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,645.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411902            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                              1,435.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411902            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      520100                                                 - 1,435.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411927            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411927            CAROLINA SCA LES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413466            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                                   - 750.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413466            CAROLINA SCALES INC         520100                                750.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413980            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 219.97   U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413980            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                219.97                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413980            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                211.06                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413980            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      520100                                                   - 211.06   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100             55,144.00         24,360.72         30,782 .70  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200        7,075,866.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400187            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                              4,446,956 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400187            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                              2, 509,917.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400187            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 66,993 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400302            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400302            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 16,128 .00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402485            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                              1,760.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402485            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 - 1,760.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEC I2403969            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 8,122.77                       U  

07/31/2023 INEC I2403969            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  8,122 .77   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403966            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  - 3,889.65   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403966            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              3,889.65                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403967            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFI LL IN 520200                            186,291.02                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403967            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 330,061.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403967            RICHLAND C OUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            330,061.79                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403967            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 186,291.02   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405222            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                400.92                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405222            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                   - 400.92   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I24052 23            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 8,283.47   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405223            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              8,283.47                       U 

08/31/2023  INEC I2404747            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 6,939.90                       U  

08/31/2023 INEC I2404747            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  6,939 .90   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404743            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              2,091.05                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404743            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 2,091.05   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404745            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 190,458.99   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404745            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            190,458.99                        U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404745            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            337,446.45                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404745            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 337,446.45   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405543            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                              1,664.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405543            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 - 1,664.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEC I2407091            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 7,957.19                       U  

09/30/2023 INEC I2407091            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  7,957.19   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407086            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              1,725.17                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407086            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 1,725.17   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407088            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 321,243.98   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407088            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            321,243.98                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407088            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 181,314.07   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407088            RICH LAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            181,314.07                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406904            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                              1,920.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406904            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 - 1,920.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409696            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  7,374 .66   U  

10/31/2023 INEC I2409696            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 7,374.66                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409693            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              1,518.99                       U 

10/3 1/2023 INEI I2409693            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 1,518.99   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409694            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 171,734. 85   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409694            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            304,271.82                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409694            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 304,271.82   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409694            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            171,734.85                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2409627            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 - 1,760.00   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409627            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                              1,760.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEC I2411514            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 7,040.98                       U  

11/30/2023 INEC I2411514            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  7,040 .98   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411508            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              2,454.73                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411508            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 2,454.73   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411509            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 52 0200                                               - 185,621.78   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411509            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            185,621.78                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411509            RICHLAND COUNTY LA NDFILL IN 520200                                               - 311,038.30   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411509            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            311,038.30                       U 

12/31/2023 INEC I2412573            RICHLA ND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  8,475.65   U  

12/31/2023 INEC I2412573            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 8,475.65                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412571            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                   - 920.73   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412571            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                920.73                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2 412572            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            311,038.30                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412572            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            175,553.84                       U 

12/31/ 2023 INEI I2412572            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 175,553.84   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412572            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 311,038.30    U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413244            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                                                 - 1,760.00   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413244            ACV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 520200                              1,760.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEC I2413454            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                  7,494 .81   U  

01/31/2024 INEC I2413454            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                             - 7,49 4.81                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413452            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                                 - 2,501.02   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413452            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                              2,501.02                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413453            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 184,774.65   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413453            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                                               - 327,375.09   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413453            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            327,375.09                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413453            RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL IN 520200                            184,774.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200          7,075,866.00      3,497,468.70      3,552,525 .30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219            1,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400198            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2405554            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 28.28                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2405554            COUN TRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 28.28   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405555            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 14.14                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405555            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 14.14   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413267            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                  7.07                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413267            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                     - 7.07   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219              1,000.00             49.49            950 .51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            7,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400189            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 520300                                                    125 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400205            ALLIANCE CONSULTING ENGINEE 520300                                                  3,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401889            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 520300                                                   - 125.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401889            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 520300                                125. 00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              7,500.00            125.00          3,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302              815.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400286            DSI MEDICAL SERVICES INC    520302                                                    815.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302                815.00              0.00            815 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305              606.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     52 0305                                                    606.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                606.00              0.00            606 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              500.00                                         U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400195            FORMS & SUPPLY  INC          521000                                                    100.00   U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401955            SOLID WASTE TRANSFER STATIO 521000                                 11.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                500.00             11.33            100.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100               60.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  2.48                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2 406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.40                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.99                       U 

10/31/ 2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.99                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 0.99                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 0.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.50                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.45                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  0.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                 60.00               6.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2, 500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400191            LOWES                       521200                                                    750 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400194            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    300.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2402040            LOWES                       521200                                 20.73                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2402040            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 20.73   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400069            SOLID WASTE/ TRASNFER STATI 521200                                148.30                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405604            GRAINGER IND USTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                   - 132.54   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405604            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                132.54                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405793            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 20.29   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405793            LOWES                       521200                                 20.29                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406102             GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                 72.63                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406102            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    - 72.63   U  

10/31/2023 J E20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                 81.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              2,500.00            476.25            803 .81  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           80,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400148            NOW ELECTRIC LLC            522000                                                  1,000 .00   U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400190            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400201            BRADS ELECTRIC INC          522000                                                    500 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401302            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                  1,000.00   U  

08/10/2023 CNEI A0529830 I2400901   HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522000                             - 8,595.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402445            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522000                              8,595.00                       U  

08/25/2023 BD02 J2400726            ABT 24 - 046                  522000          - 53,800.00                                         U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401649            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                  4,320.93   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401649            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                  3,750 .00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            522000                                  80.12                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                              3,750.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                 - 3,750.00   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA SCALES INC         522000                                                 - 4,320.93   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408681            CAROLINA S CALES INC         522000                              4,320.93                       U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402101            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        522000                                                  5,650 .00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409543            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522000                              8,375.00                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409543            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522000                                                 - 8,375.00   U  

11/21/2023 CORD P24001 93            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522000                                                  8,750.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410061            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        522000                              5,650.00                       U 

11/29/2023  INEI I2410061            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        522000                                                 - 5,650.00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                507.18                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            522000                                - 75.38                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2412683            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                 75.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2412683            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  522000            8,800.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             35,000.00         22,682.85          3,800 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100          220,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400188            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400192            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                  6,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400193            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400200            BULLOCK BROTHERS EQUIPMENT  522100                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400202            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400204            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400753            SETCO SOLID TIRE  & RIM ASSE 522100                                                  2,956.72   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400753            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                 75,606 .63   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400753            SETC O SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                  1,687.35   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400753            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                 33,632 .92   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402234            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                   - 205.41   U  
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07/13/2023 INEI I2402234            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                205.41                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I240 2868            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 20.41   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402868            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 20.41                       U 

07/18/20 23 INEI I2402691            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                236.49                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402691            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 236.49   U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402445            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                              8,595.00                       U 

08/10/2023 ICNI I2402445            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                             - 8,595.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403870            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                   - 128.39   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403870            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                128. 39                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404143            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                              1,566.15                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404143            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                 - 1,566.15   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404090            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 235.20   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404090            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                235.20                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                 - 1,687.35   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                               1,687.35                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                   - 975.72   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM  ASSE 522100                                975.72                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                - 33,632.92   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404757            SETCO SOLI D TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                             33,632.92                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404760            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                             37,803.32                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404760            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                - 37,803.32   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404760            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                975.72                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I24047 60            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                   - 975.72   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404764            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                              1,005.28                       U 

08/23/2023  INEI I2404764            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                - 37,803.31   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404764            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                                                 - 1,005.28   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404764            SETCO SOLID TIRE & RIM ASSE 522100                             37,803.31                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406195            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 48.85                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406195            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 48.85   U  

10/06/2023 CORD P2400200            BULLOCK BROTHERS EQUIPMENT  522100                                                  8,000.00   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407348            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                                                 - 1,695.00   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407348            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                              1,695.00                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407601            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                114.57                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407601            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 114.57   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407634            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                199.79                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407634            FQS BEAR EQUIPMENT INC      522100                                                   - 199.79   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408170            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                268.31                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408170            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 268.31   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413001            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 32.52   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413001            STANDARD DIS TRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 32.52                       U  
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01/18/2024 CORD P2400193            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522100                                                 17,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs  & Maintenance          522100            220,000.00        118,634.71         42,748.91  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200            2,074.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200              2,074.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,273.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 I NNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                             12,369.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              2,273.00         12,369.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            7,405.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323C            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              5,141.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              7,405.00          5,141.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,306.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              2,368.00                       U 

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  524201            1,062.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,368.00          2,368.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 28.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             28.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 5021              648.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400257            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403942            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405174            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  
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09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.86                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I24078 99            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407899            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

11/23/2023  INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410313            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411955            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.93                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413125            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                648.00            342.08            305 .92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            3,360.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  3,360.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402805            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                244.85                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402805            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 244.85   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404344            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                245.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404344            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 245.16   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405860            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                245.62                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405860            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 245.62   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406358            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                244.76                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406358            MOTO ROLA INC                525030                                                   - 244.76   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409279            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                245.82                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409279            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 245.82   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410356            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                244.32                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410356            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 244.32   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412310            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                244.92                       U 

01/0 1/2024 INEI I2412310            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 244.92   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              3,360.00          1,715.45          1,644 . 55 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              546.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    546 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                546.00              0.00            546.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            2,200.00                                         U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              2,200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                350.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525317           24,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401237            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                 88.69                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401242            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              1,745.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402650            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                248.48                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402655            MID CAROLINA E LECTRIC CO    525317                              1,780.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404428            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                343.10                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404433            MI D CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              1,757.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406403            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                400.54                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406408            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              1,619.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408551            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                223.48                       U 

11/01/2023 INN I I2408562            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              1,804.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410424            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                229.26                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410430            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              2,469.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411430            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                                246.33                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411437            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525317                              2,370.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Landfill / Edmund                   525317             24,500.00         15,323.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           50,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                835.06                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                755.04                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                600.07                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              1,923.40                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,488.48                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    5254 00                                924.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             50,000.00          6,527.01              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            4,500.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400196            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400197            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLE R BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  1,080.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                405.00                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 405.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402242            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402242            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U 

07/1 0/2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2406523            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 1,445. 03   U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2406523            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                              1,445.03                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410603            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410603            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411662            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 171.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411662            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                171.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411663            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                171.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411663            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 171.00   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414176            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414176            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        52 5600              4,500.00          2,732.03          1,347.97  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400581            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400524            SC DEPARTM ENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                100.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400524            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                   - 100.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Pe rmits                         526500                900.00            100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100          500,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100            500,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                250.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,200.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 938 Loader -  Repl                      5AP270                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP270          385,127.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400754            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP270                                                  2,675 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400754            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP270                                                241,298.91   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400754            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP270                                                  1,384 .58   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 938 Loader -  Repl                      5AP270            385,127.00               0.00        245,358.49  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Tamps for Crane                        5AP271                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP271           42, 000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400629            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  5AP271                                                 36,800 .00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403956            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  5AP271                                                - 36,800.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403956            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  5AP271                             36,800.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Tamps for Crane                        5AP271             42,000.00         36,800.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Transfer Station Parking Lot Repair        5AP360                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401607            DNR CONSTRUCTION  LLC        5AP360                                                 53,800.00   U  

08/25/2023 BD02 J2400726            ABT 24 - 046                  5AP360           53,800.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410381            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP360                             53,800.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410381            DNR CONSTRUCTION LLC        5AP360                                                - 53,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Transfe r Station Parking Lot Repair        5AP360             53,800.00         53,800.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              316,780.00        171,989.85                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            8,482,492.00      3,801,061.59        3,885,835.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121206          Solid Waste / Transfer Station  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBE R  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                640.07                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                949.07                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                949.08                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     519120                                949.09                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                733.66                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                733.68                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              1,073.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                326.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                339.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 326.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 339.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,073.26                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              1,073.26                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,073.25                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              1,412.83                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                733.67                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                733.68                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                733.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         12,861.53              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         12,861.53                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121206 Solid Waste  / Transfer Station  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              316,780.00        184,851.38                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            8,482,492.00      3,801,061 .59        3,885,835.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121207          Solid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUME NT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100           28,134.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                                541.05                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 15 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100            2,105.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGN L F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,187.60                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,187.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,187.60                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              1,187.59                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              1,187.60                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              1,187.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             30,239.00         17,167.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5103 00          216,700.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              2,915.89                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 5 0     510300                              6,644.78                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              8,034.25                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              9,967.71                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              9,458.47                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              9,311.49                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510300           23,833.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F240 0009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              9,604.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,718.39                       U 

10/19/20 23 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              5,858.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,718.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 5,858.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              9,414.97                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              9,253.98                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              8,296. 12                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121207          Solid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOU NT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              7,002.62                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              9,209 .03                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              9,360.64                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              8,499.93                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                             10,084.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            240,533.00        127,058.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           17,817.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                263.06                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                596.46                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                702.70                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 17 0     511112                                850.65                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                811.66                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            H R Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                800.45                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                822.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                131.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                536.27                       U 

10/19/2023 HF EX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 131.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 536.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                808.37                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                796.02                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                722.72                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                659.09                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                792.58                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                804.21                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                738.36                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                859.53                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             17,817.00         11,028.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           40,897.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511 113                                641.59                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,453.69                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,711.56                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,070.43                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,975.89                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,948.62                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121207          Solid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,003.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                318.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,307.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 318.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2 400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,307.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,967.83                       U 

10/24/ 2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,603.66                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,937.96                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,760.18                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,520.10                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,929.60                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,95 7.76                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,798.00                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,092.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             40,897.00         25,164.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120            3,900.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURAN CE  511120                                325.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER POR TION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                325.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120              3,900.00          2,275.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Wor kers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           22,022.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                314.04                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                714.40                       U 

08/1 0/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                801.12                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                              1,002.87                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                950.18                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                935.12                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                965.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                176.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                580.82                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121207          Solid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 176.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 580.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                945.73                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                936.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                829.56                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                736.22                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     5 11130                                873.24                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                889.27                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 B W 1 0      511130                                819.40                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                963.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             22,022.00         12,676.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          208,611.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400174            TERRACYCLE REGULATED WASTE  520200                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 174            TERRACYCLE REGULATED WASTE  520200                                                  1,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400175            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 17,400 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400175            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                  4,965.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400175            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 68,750 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400176            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 96,310 .00   U  

07/04/2023 INEI I2402027            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                   - 600.00   U  

07/04/2023 INEI I2402027            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                600.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402296            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,660.0 0                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402296            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,660.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402760            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,840.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402760            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,840.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403069            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,340.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403069            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              2,340.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2404293            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,680.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2404293            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,680.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              4,625.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 417.26   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECY CLING LLC        520200                                417.26                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404616            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 4,625.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I240348 4            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,650.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403484            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,650.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404217            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,690.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121207          S olid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404217            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,690.00                       U 

08/21/2023  INEI I2404582            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404582            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,800.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405041            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              2,190.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405041            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,190.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 450.91   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                450.91                        U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 5,625.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              5,625.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405111            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405351            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,880.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405351            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,880.00   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405801            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,920.00   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405801            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECY CLI 520200                              1,920.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406134            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,810.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406134            NINE LIVES M ATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,810.00   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406135            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,770.00   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406135            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,770.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406870            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406870             SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                390.34                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406870            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              4,500.00                       U 

09/30/2023 I NEI I2406870            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 390.34   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406870            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406870            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406985            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                   - 600.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406985            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                600.00                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406986            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,730.00                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406986            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,730.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407536            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,790.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407536            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,790.00                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407743            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,780.00   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407743            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,780.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408261            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              2,420.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408261            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,420.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SONOCO RECYCLI NG LLC        520200                                450.91                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 450.91   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SO NOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              5,125.00                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408442            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 5,125.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408517            N INE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,710.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408517            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,710.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408515            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,850.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408515            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,850.00                       U 

11/10/2023 IN EI I2409255            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,680.00   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409255            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,680.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410108            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,800.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410108            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,8 00.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2411216            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,430.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2411216            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              2,430.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              5,000.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 410.53   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                410.53                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411141            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410973            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,780.00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410973            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI  520200                              1,780.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410976            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,660.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410976            NINE LIVES MATT RESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,660.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411389            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,310.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411389            NIN E LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              2,310.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411846            TERRACYCLE REGULATED WASTE  520200                                                 - 4,687.20   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411846            TERRACYCLE REGULATED WASTE  520200                              4,687.20                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 5,250.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI  I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              5,250.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                   - 349.96   U  

12/ 31/2023 INEI I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                349.96                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                              1,392.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411721            SONOCO RECYCLING LLC        520200                                                 - 1,392.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412186            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,690.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412186            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,690.00                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412484            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1 ,720.00                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412484            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,720.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412984            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,690.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412984            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,690.00                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413398            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                              1,610.00                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413398            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 1,610.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414155            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 5 20200                              2,250.00                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414155            NINE LIVES MATTRESS RECYCLI 520200                                                 - 2,250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200            208,611.00        100,964.11        102,860.89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - Waste Recycling                          520239                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520239           75,594.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400163            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                 21,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400301            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                 26,250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401197             EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                 27,744.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402512            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 452.84   U  

07/12/2023 I NEI I2402512            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                452.84                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2410652            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                 70.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2410652            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                    - 70.00   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2410653            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                 70.00                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2410653            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                    - 70.00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2404040            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                205.25                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2404040            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 205.25   U  

08/03/2023 POCL *2400373            Close PO P2400163           520239                                                - 21,600.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2405792            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                   - 280.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2405792            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                280.00                       U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405797            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                   - 210.00   U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405797            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                210.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405845            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                407.03                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2405845            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 407.03   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405846            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 462.24   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405846            EVTERRA RECYCL ING LLC       520239                                462.24                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405848            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                534.74                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405848            EV TERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 534.74   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406095            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 262.40   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406095            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                262.40                       U  

09/27/2023 CNNI A0527473 I2319633   EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                               - 327.69                       U  

09/27/2023 CNN I A0527473 I2319634   EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                               - 599.82                       U  

09/27/2023 CNNI A0527473 I2319635   EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                               - 528.35                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405116            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                327.69                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405117            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                599.82                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121207          Solid Waste / Recycling  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET          TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405118            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                528.35                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406940            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                264.68                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406940            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 264.68   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408207            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                485.63                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2408207            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 485.63   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2409334            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 138.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2409334            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                138.00                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2409337            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                 - 3,116.55   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2409337            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                              3,116.55                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2411048            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                 71.50                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2411048            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                    - 71.50   U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2412894            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                210.00                       U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2412894            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                   - 210.00   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2411914            EVTERRA RECYCLI NG LLC       520239                                260.24                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2411914            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 260.24   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414369            ECO FLO INC                  520239                                630.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2414369            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                   - 630.00   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2414142            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                                   - 630.00   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2414142            ECOFLO INC                  520239                                630.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI  I2411916            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                303.41                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411916            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 303.41   U  

12/ 19/2023 INEI I2411917            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                421.07                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411917            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 421 .07   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413278            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                221.08                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413278            EVTERRA RECYCLING LLC       520239                                                   - 221.08   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - Waste Recycling                          520239             75,594.00          9,706.66         44,287.34  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302              200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400286            DSI MEDICAL SERVICES INC    520302                                                    200.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302                200.00              0.00            200 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305              606.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                    606.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                606.00              0.00            606 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400181            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     75.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                250.00              0.00             75 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              225.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 52.39                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.75                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5.63                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5.63                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A053 3669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 - 5.63                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 16.88                       U  

11/30/20 23 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 16.88                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 16.88                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 77.18                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  6.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                225.00            183.36              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            5,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400177            LOWES                       521200                                                    700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400180            GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY  521200                                                    200 .00   U  

07/28/2023 ISSU U2400416            SWM/RECYCLING               521200                                 28.11                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403256            LOWES                       521200                                 10.22                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403256            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 10.22   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                660.00                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405048            LOWES                       521200                                112.47                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405048            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 112.47   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 63.66                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 33.28                       U  

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401204            SO LID WASTE -  RECYCLE -  PRI 521200                                  4.34                       U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401734            RECYCLING                   521200                                234.02                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 34.23                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411385            LOWES                       521200                                 46.64                       U 

12/20/2023 INE I I2411385            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 46.64   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                994.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              5,800.00          2,221.92            730.6 7 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Occupational Health Supplies               521402                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521402              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Occupational Health Supplies               521402                100.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100            2,500.00                                         U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522100                                945.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100              2,500.00            945 .52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200           20,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400178            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                                  2,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400179            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                                 12,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400182            FASTENAL                    522200                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400186            CONTAINER SERVICES UNLIMITE 522200                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400079            SWM/RECYCLING               522200                              1,840.64                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                143.68                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403876            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                294.25                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403876            LEE TRANSPORT E QUIPMENT INC 522200                                                   - 294.25   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406950            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                895.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406950            HUT CHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                                   - 895.00   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407350            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                                   - 895.00   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407350            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                895.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410584            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                107.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI  I2410584            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                                   - 107.00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410984            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                895.00                       U 

12/ 12/2023 INEI I2410984            HUTCHINS, HUTCHINS, SMITH,  522200                                                   - 895.00   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411112            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                                   - 155 .15   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411112            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                155.15                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413378            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                                    - 96.30   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413378            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                 96.30                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414151            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                                    - 21.40   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414151            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522200                                 21.40                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                113.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522200                                 20.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200             20,000.00          5,477.05         12,340.90  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            9,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5223 00                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                  7.61                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400528            FLEET -  SOLID WASTE-  43206   522300                                  6.13                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2411239            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                  4.48                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2411239            TRUCK SU PPLY INC            522300                                                     - 4.48   U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401819            FLEET -  SW-  43206            522300                                203.80                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          522300                                534.98                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402505            FLEET -  SW-  41170            522300                                201.07                       U  

12/11/2023 CORD P240 0549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410960            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,966.48                       U 

12/12/20 23 INEI I2410960            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,966.48   U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402578            FLEET -  SW-  41170            522300                                 40.63                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410909            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 522300                                375.00                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410909            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 522300                                                   - 375.00   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410961            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 252.52   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410961            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                252. 52                       U  

12/19/2023 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 522300                                                    375 .00   U  

12/29/2023 INEC I2412154            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 400.00                       U  

12/29/2023 INEC I2412154            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    400 .00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    500.00   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412117            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 623.04   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412117            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 623.04                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402814            FLEET/ SW 43206 W#135909    522300                                364.69                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402821            FLEET -  SWM-  43206 DANI EL    522300                                 98.44                       U  

01/09/2024 INEC I2412416            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     76 .51   U  

01/09/2024 INEC I2412416            GENUINE PA RTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 76.51                       U  

01/11/2024 INEC I2412417            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 76.51                       U  

01/11/2024 INEC I2412417            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     76.51   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              9,000.00          4,125.85          1,706 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   V ehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            1,845.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INN I C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,230.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,845.00          1,230.00              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            1,268.00                                         U  

10/03 /2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                962.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              1,268.00            962.11              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              747.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                715.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                747.00            715 .00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 57.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             57.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              814.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    612.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525 006                                                    - 54.42   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    612 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 612.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRA CKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I24 11018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2 023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 54.42                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 54.42   U  

01/09/2024 CORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                     41 .04   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                814.00            386.09            272.10  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            3,037.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  3,036 .96   U  

07/01/2023 INEC I2402803            MOTOROLA INC                525030                               - 244.85                       U  

07/01/2023 INEC I2402803            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    244 .85   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402766            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                244.85                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402766            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 244.85   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402808            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402808            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404345            MOTOROLA INC                 525030                                234.33                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404345            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405862            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405862            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406360             MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406360            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

11/01/2023 I NEI I2409280            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409280            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410357            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410357            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412311            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412311            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              3,037.00          1,640.31          1,396 .65  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              437.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    437.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                437.00              0.00            437 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           35,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                               2,443.55                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 60.95                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              2,802.65                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              2,468.49                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 87.59                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 58.21                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              3,349.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525400                                 19.05                       U  
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11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              2,911.86                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              2,742.02                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402 301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 40.64                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 44.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             35,000.00         17,028.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400184            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  1,9 00.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400185            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                  2,430.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                675.00                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 675.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402242            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                125.00                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402242            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 125.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403709            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 250.12   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403709            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                250.12                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403907            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 253.79   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403907            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B  525600                                253.79                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404513            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 291.81   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404513            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                291.81                       U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2407123            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                              1,888.18                       U 

09/24/2023 INEI I2407123            DIA MOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 1,888.18   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408717            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                118.79                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408717            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 118.79   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525600                                363.50                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI  I2414176            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 118.79   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414176            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                118.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              6,500.00          4,084.98          1,158.52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100           85,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100             85,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                250.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                476.15                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          540000                                 43.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              2,00 0.00            520.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Covered Container - Elec.Recyclin        5AN336                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN336           21,095.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Covered Container - Elec.Recyclin        5AN336             21,095.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Signs                                      5AP2 72                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP272            3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Signs                                      5AP272              3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Flatbed Truck -  Repl                   5AP273                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP273           72,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Flatbed Truck -  Repl                   5AP273             72,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              355,408.00        195,370.73                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              556,629.00        150,248.68          166,071.57  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SW / DHEC Management Grant  5720  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            2,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400225            BAR 24 - 004                  520200           - 2,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400225            BAR 24 - 004                  520400           - 1,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520400            1,700.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402364            EVENING POST PUBLISHING NEW 520400                                                  2,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              7,700.00              0.00          2,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             520800            6,471.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400225            BAR 24 - 004                  520800           - 2,471.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520800            3,000.00                                         U  

12/29/2023 PORD P2402445            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                  2,999 .21   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800              7,000.00              0.00          2,999.21  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            3,779.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400225            BAR 24 - 004                  521200            6,221.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  521200            2,000.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                              2,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             12,000.00          2,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              750.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          525210                                107.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                750.00            107.04              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5720 SW / DHEC Management Grant  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               27,450.00          2,107.04            4,999.21  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant    5722  
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                                    SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant    5722  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            4,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  520200           - 3,200.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200                800.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            3,220.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  520400             - 420.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520400            2,130.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              4,930.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800            1,978.0 0                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  520800            2,022.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520800            1,870.00                                         U  

12/29/2023 PORD P2402444            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                  1,869 .29   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           5 20800              5,870.00              0.00          1,869.29  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           16,684.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  521200            5,533.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  521200           13,414.00                                         U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400483            SWM -  COLLECTIONS            521200                                750.90                       U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401299            ULINE INC                   521200                                                  5,585.40   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401299            ULINE INC                   521200                                                    334 .06   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404 971            ULINE INC                   521200                              5,452.20                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404971            ULINE INC                   521200                                                   - 334.06   U  

08/28/202 3 INEI I2404971            ULINE INC                   521200                                313.56                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404971            ULINE INC                   521200                                                 - 5,585.40   U 

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401535            SOLID WASTE                 521200                                940.19                       U 

11/30/2023 PORD P2402270            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                    278.47   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402270            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                    343 .50   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402270            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                  3,723.60   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402270            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                  1,983 .78   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                   - 278.47   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                   - 343.50   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                278.47                       U  
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                                    SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant    5722  

 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                 - 1,983.78   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                              1,983.78                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                                 - 3,723.60   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  52120 0                              3,723.60                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411014            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  521200                                343.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             35,631.00         13,786.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Relocation of Ch apin Oil Center            5AN347                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN347            7,500.00                                         U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402439            COMPANY, BLACK CONSTRUCTION 5AN347                                                  7,500.00   U  

12/28/2023 POCL *2400727            Close PO P2402439           5AN347                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P 2402440            BLACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  5AN347                                                  7,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Relocation of Chapin Oil Center            5AN347              7,500.00              0.00          7,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Used Oil Filter Recyclg Shelter        5AP274                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP274            5,600.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  5AP274             - 600.00                                         U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401677            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  5AP274                                                  4,579.60   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411013            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  5AP274                              4,579.60                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411013            SOUTHEASTERN ENVIRONMENTAL  5AP274                                                 - 4,579.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Used Oil Filter Recyclg Shelter        5AP274              5,000.00          4,579.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (12) Large Instructional Signs             5AP275                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP275              600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400226            BAR 24 - 005                  5AP275             - 600 .00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (12) Large Instructional Signs             5AP275                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5722 SW / DHEC Used Oil Grant  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               60,481.00         18,365.80            9,369.29  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SW/Palmetto Pride Grant     5725  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SW/Palmetto Pride Grant     5725  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  510300           10,876.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                                268.32                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                                958.72                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                                958.72                        U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,232.64                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                                428.48                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                                889.92                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                                824.00                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                                815.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                                585.04                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                                692.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             10,876.00          7,653.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  511112              832.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 20.53                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                 73.35                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                 73.34                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                 94.30                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                 32.78                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                 71.90                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                 63.04                       U 

12/2 8/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                 62.41                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                 44.75                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                 52.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                832.00            589.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  511113            1,732.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                 49.80                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                177.94                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                177.94                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                228.78                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                                - 56.00                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                  79.53                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                165.17                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                152.93                       U  
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                                    SW/Palmetto Pride Grant     5725  

 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                151.41                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1  0      511113                                108.58                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                128.46                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Porti on                  511113              1,732.00          1,364.54              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  511130            1,111.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 27.53                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003             HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 98.36                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 98.36                       U 

08/24/2023 H FEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                126.47                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 43.96                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 96.44                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 84.54                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 83.70                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 60.03                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 71.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              1,111.00            790.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  520200              300.00                                          U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/03/2023 BD02 J2400011            ABT 24 - 003                  520400              - 75.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402858            SPECTRUM REACH              520400                                                   4,425.00   U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401406            BAR 24 - 032                  520400            4,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              4,425.00              0.00          4,425.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/03/2023 BD02 J2400011            ABT 24 - 003                  520800               75.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800                 75.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplie s                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  521200            1,623.00                                         U  
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                                    SW/Palmetto Pride Grant     5725  

 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCar d- DAVID EGER            521200                                390.65                       U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401406            BAR 24 - 032                  521200              500.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - DAVID EGER            521200                                499.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              2,123.00            890.45              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  525210            1,498.00                                         U  

08/25/20 23 INNI TR26234             GRIGGS, MIKE                525210                                409.12                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                128.68                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                185.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                257.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              1,498.00            980.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Camera Surveillance System             5AN428                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN428            1,500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID EGER            5AN428                                492.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Camera Surveillance System             5AN428              1,500.00            492.11              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5725 SW/Palmetto Pride Grant  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               14,551.00         10,398.07                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                9,921.00          2,362.72            4,425.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SW / DHEC Compost Bin Grant 5726  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            5,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              5,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5726 SW / DHEC Compost Bin Grant  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                5,500.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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ORG: 121207          Solid Waste  / Recycling  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002             HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                 50.96                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                101.91                       U 

08/10/2023 H FEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                101.91                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                101.90                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                101.91                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                101.92                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                101.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                101.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 101.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                101.93                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                101.92                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                101.90                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                101.92                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                101.90                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                101.91                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                101.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00          1,375.82              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          1,375.82                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121207 Solid Waste / Recycling  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              36 9,959.00        207,144.62                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              659,981.00        173,084.24          184,865.07  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicl e Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402046            PA 24 - 33                    522300                               - 206.15                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J24 01414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 94.11                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                206.15                       U  

09/30/2 023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 94.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        EN CUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries &  Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          105,394.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F240000 2            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,436.70                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,191.11                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,191.11                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,500.71                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              5,870.32                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100           36,287.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,480.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,480.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              5,870.30                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              5,870.31                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510100              625.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 20 24 BW 1 0      510100                              5,870.31                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              5,762.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                            510100            142,306.00         78,785.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            8,082.00                                         U  

07/13/202 3 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 93.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                287.16                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                287.19                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                310.85                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                410.43                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                410.4 2                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                410.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                328.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 328.79                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                410.43                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                410.42                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                 410.42                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                464.38                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                410.43                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                410.42                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll  2024 BW 1 0      511112                                407.88                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                399.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employ er's Portion                  511112              8,082.00          5,533.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           18,881.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                266.65                       U 

07/27/2023 HFE X F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                777.87                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                777.87                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                835.33                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                831.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 831.52                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 448.35                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,089.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,089.53                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,069.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's P ortion                  511113             18,881.00         14,174.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           31,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J240 0456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

10/05/20 23 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             31,200.00         18,200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           11,147.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                103.56                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                297.24                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                297.24                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                362.40                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                502.92                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                502.92                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                502.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                360.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 21 0     511130                               - 360.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                502.92                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            H R Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                502.92                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                502.92                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                520.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                502.92                       U 

12/28/2023 HF EX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                502.92                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                502.92                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                491.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             11,147.00          6,598.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              150.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          520233                                 90.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                150.00             90.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305              909.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400263            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                    909 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                909.00              0.00            909.00  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                546.79                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400518            SWM -  LANDFILL               521200                                533.96                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LEE MCINTYRE          521200                                 60.40                       U  

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401203            SOLID WASTE -  LITTER -  PRIN 521200                                  4.34                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401479            SWM -  LETTER CONTROL         521200                                355.97                       U  

11/28/2023 ISSU U2402274            SW M-  LITTER CONTROL         521200                                355.98                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403136            SWM -  LITTER CONTROL         521200                                355.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Opera ting Supplies                         521200              2,500.00          2,213.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,500.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401829            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                129.92                       U 

07/07/ 2023 INEI I2401829            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 129.92   U  

07/20/2023 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                  1,000 .00    U 

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400598            FLEET -  SW-  41165            522300                                205.23                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400687            FLEET -  SW-  41165            522300                                205.23                       U 

08/15/2023 BD02 J2400677            ABT 24 - 037                  522300            3,000.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 ICEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                      0.00   U  

08/23/2023 ICEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  1,502 .28   U  

08/23/2023 ICEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                             - 1,502.28                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                  0.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,502.28                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                      0 .00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    5223 00                                                 - 1,502.28   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404680            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,499.73                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404680            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP D ODGE    522300                                                 - 1,499.73   U  

08/24/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2406002            JT'S CHR YSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,317.47   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2406002            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,317.47                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402046            PA 24 - 33                    522300                                206.15                       U  

10/03/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I240 7359            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                375.78                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407359            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 375.78   U  

10/10/20 23 ISSU U2401564            sw 41165                    522300                                489.63                       U  

10/10/2023 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 600.00   U 

10/10/2023 BD02 J2401355            ABT 24 - 089                  522300            2,500.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    500.00   U  
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                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                314.88                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411498            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 37 .32                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411498            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 37.32   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    200.00   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 200.00   U  

01/31/2024 BD02 J2402330            ABT 24 - 190                  522300            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300             12,000.00          4,781.34            539 .78  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          52410 0                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            1,230.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILI TY 524100                              1,230.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,230.00          1,230.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              973.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE  FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                886.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                973.00            886.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              374.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C2403 23G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                390.00                       U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  524201               16.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                390.00            390.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             25.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              407.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    204 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    204.00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 204.00   U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 52 5006                                 18.14                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2 411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

01/01/ 2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                407.00            132.13             77 .02  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030              760.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400262            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    759 .24   U  

07/01/2023 INEC I2402807            MOTOROLA INC                525030                               - 234.33                        U 

07/01/2023 INEC I2402807            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    234 .33   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402768            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                234.33                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402768            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 234.33   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402774            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.80                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402774            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404349            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.80                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404349            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405864            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.80                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405864            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406362            MOTOROLA INC                 525030                                 48.80                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409282            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.80                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409282            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410359             MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.89                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410359            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.89   U  

01/01/2024 I NEI I2412313            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 48.80                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412313            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 48.80   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                760.00            341.69            417 .55  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 12121 0          Solid Waste / Litter Control Oper.  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              110.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400261            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    110.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                110.00              0.00            110 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            6,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                400.25                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                628.28                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                649.46                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 25.20                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       52540 0                                343.76                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,048.78                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL US AGE    525400                                499.97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              6,500.00          3,595.70              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,591.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400172            D IAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400173            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400258            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                    955.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                270.00                       U 

07/06/2023 IN EI I2402071            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 270.00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                135.00                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2403409            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 135.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403711            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                187.59                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403711            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 187.59   U  

09/24/2023 INEI I2406521            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                838.35                       U 

09/24/2023 INEI I2406521            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 838.35   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2400172            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              2,591.00          1,430.94            824 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100            6,365.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100              6,365.00              0.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                  FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121210          Solid Waste / Litter Control Oper.  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000               500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              212,366.00        123,291.73                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               35,385.00         15,117.00            2,877.41  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121210          Solid Waste / Litter Control Oper.  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                393.93                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                787.88                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                787.88                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                787.88                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                991.70                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                991.70                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                991.70                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                611.46                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     519120                               - 611.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                991.70                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                991.70                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                991.70                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                991.70                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                991.70                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX  F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                991.70                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                991.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         12,674.57              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         12,674.57                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121210 Solid Waste / Litter Control Oper.  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              212,366.00        135,966.30                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               35,385.00         15,117.00            2,877.41  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121212          Solid Waste / Elevate LexCoSC  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPT ION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Elevate LexCoSC             5712  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  520200            7,000.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       520200            7,000. 00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       520200           - 7,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              7,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  5204 00            7,100.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       520400            7,100.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correctio n       520400           - 7,100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              7,100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  520800            1,320.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       520800            1,320.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       520800           - 1,320.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Out side Printing                           520800              1,320.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  521000              187.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521000              187.00                                         U  

08/2 2/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521000             - 187.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                187.00              0.00              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  521100              135.00                                         U 

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521100              135.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521100             - 135.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                135.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  521200            3,400.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521200           - 3,40 0.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       521200            3,400.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                287.13                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121212          Solid Waste / Elevate LexCoSC  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Elevate LexCoSC             5712  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              3,400.00            287.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    52 5100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  525100              432.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525100              432.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525100             - 432.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                432.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400684            BA R 24 - 016                  525210            4,000.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525210           - 4,000.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525210            4,000.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - DAVID EGER            525210                                135.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              4,000.00            135.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/22/ 2023 BD02 J2400684            BAR 24 - 016                  525230            2,450.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525230            2,450.00                                         U 

08/22/2023 BD02 J2401986            BAR 24 - 016 Correction       525230           - 2,450.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              2,450.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121212 Solid Waste / Elevate LexCoSC  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               26,024.00            422.36                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          108,688.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              2,455.92                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,721.46                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,721.46                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,721 .47                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              4,721.46                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              5,114.32                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  510100           12,209.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              4,721.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,721.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51010 0                             - 4,721.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,721.48                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22  0     510100                              4,721.48                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              5,198.75                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              5,026.01                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              4,721.48                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              4,721.47                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  510100              778.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400 023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              5,368.65                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              5,232.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            121,675.00         70,889.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510199            3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199              3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            7,701.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                180.73                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                3 24.91                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                324.92                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                324.91                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                324.92                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                354.96                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                324.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511 112                                324.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 324.92                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                324.92                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                324.91                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll  2023 BW 23 0     511112                                361.43                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                392.13                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                324.92                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                328.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F24000 23            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                380.29                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                369.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              7,701.00          4,967.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           20,375.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                                262.97                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                                539.25                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                                576.87                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                                539.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                               - 539.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                               - 915.11                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                                589.41                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                                539.25                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                                539.25                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                                539.25                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                                601.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             20,375.00          7,047.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           15,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00          9,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            3,981.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 84.98                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5 11130                                163.36                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 B W 18 0     511130                                163.36                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                176.95                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                163.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 163.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F 2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                163.36                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                179.88                       U 

11/30 /2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                177.36                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                163.36                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                185.75                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                181.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              3,981.00          2 ,456.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                258.68                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                                463.59                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                                463.59                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                                463.59                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                                463.59                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                509.41                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0      511214                                463.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                463.59                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 463.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                463.59                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                463.59                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enfor cement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                514.80                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                528.28                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                463.59                       U 

12/28/2023 HFE X F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                463.59                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                601.05                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                509.42                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00          7,093.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            1,920.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              1,920.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                150.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702              200. 00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702                200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         5212 00                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208                600.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenan ce              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            2,250.00                                         U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404232            LOVE  CHEVROLET INC          522300                                318.93                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404232            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 318.93   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404203            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  2.71                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404203            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 2.71   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

08/18/2023 INEI I24 04204            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 47.99                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404204            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 47.99   U  

08/18/2 023 INEI I2404234            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                267.94                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404234            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 267.94   U 

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400802            FLEET - SW- 41497              522300                                109.38                       U  

08/24/2023 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     50.00   U  

08/24/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    600 .00   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     50.00   U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401071            FLEET -  CODE ENFORCEMENT-  41 522300                                 61.27                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402826            FLEET S/W CODE ENF C#41497  522300                                158.32                       U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402861            FLEET -  SW-  41498/ 135945    522300                                550.82                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412921            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 33.56   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412921            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 33.56                       U 

01/11/2024 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          52230 0                                                    300.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              2,250.00          1,550.92            328 .87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            1,230.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,230.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,230.00          1,230.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive In surance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              512.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                403.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                512.00            403.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            3,438.00                                         U  

08/23/202 3 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3,119.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              3,438.00          3,119.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661A            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 13.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             13.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              F UND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004              986.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 936.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    936 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400163            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                    936.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                  76.02                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WI RELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I24111 84            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 76.02   U  

01/19/2024  INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 76.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                986.00            532.14            403 .86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            2,160.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,080.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,080.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400163            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525021                                                  1,080 .00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID EGER            525021                                 68.00                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID EGER            525021                                 68.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS             525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERI ZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Cod e Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY            ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I24 14185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 90.00                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 90.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              2,160.00            766.00            450.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                750.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           11,316.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                738.34                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 57.50                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                694.17                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                708.39                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 33.11                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                865.88                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                803.93                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    5 25400                                649.00                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 27.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             11,316.00          4,578.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600              600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400713            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400713            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400185            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525600                                                    500 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                600.00              0.00            500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Depreciation Expense                       530100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             530100           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Depreciation Expense                       530100             15,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         B UDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 5700 Solid Waste  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              172,332. 00        101,554.52                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               41,862.00         12,192.55            1,682.73  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121220          Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRA NCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                114.70                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                584.00                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                584.00                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

09/21 /2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 584.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                5 84.00                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                584.00                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                584.00                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                539.99                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                584.00                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                584.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519 120                  0.00          7,662.69              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          7,662.69                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121220 Solid Waste / Code Enforcement  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              172,332.00        109,217.21                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               41, 862.00         12,192.55            1,682.73  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121299          Solid Waste / Non - departmen tal  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Solid Waste                 5700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  511112           13,983.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             13,983.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  511113           25,609.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 BD 02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  511113           - 1,642.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             23,967.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages Adjustment Acct           519901                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519901          180,030.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  519901          429,180.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401045            ABT 24 - 066                  519901         - 208,127.00                                         U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402041            ABT 24 - 165                  519901          - 23,655.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages Adjustment Acct           519901            377,428.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903           34,055.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  529903          534,000.00                                         U  

08/15/2023 BD02 J2400677            ABT 24 - 037                  529903           - 3,000.00                                         U  

08/25/2023 BD02 J2400725            ABT 24 - 045                  529903          - 10,460.00                                         U  

09/01/2023 BD02 J2400727            ABT 24 - 047                  529903           - 1,095.00                                         U  

10/10/2023 BD02 J2401355            ABT 24 - 089                  529903           - 2,500.00                                         U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402280            ABT 24 - 170                  529903          - 12,757.00                                         U  

01/03/2024 BD02 J2402281            ABT 24 - 171                  529903           - 4,760.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 BD02 J2402330            ABT 24 - 190                  529903           - 5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903            528,483.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Capital Contin gency                        549904                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400772            BAR 24 - 001                  549904          101,722.00                                         U  

12/04/2023 BD02 J2402000            ABT 24 - 145                  549904          - 11,670.00                                         U  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2402028            ABT 24 - 157                  549904           - 1,633.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Capital Contingency                        549904             88,419.00              0.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121299          Soli d Waste / Non - departmental  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121299 Solid Waste / Non - departmental  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              4 15,378.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              616,902.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        3,451,180.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             51,321.41                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                            110,759.24                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400 005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                               - 135.85                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                            113,754.83                       U 

08/24/202 3 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                            113,685.51                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                            112,979.61                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                            115,499.59                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          145,265.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                            121,430.41                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             54,352.2 2                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             41,097.23                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 54,352.22                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 41,097.23                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            123,436.01                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                            116,654.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                            116,414.18                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                            119,579.89                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0      510100                            123,984.45                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                            124,425.01                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                            122,601.87                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                            123,592.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wag es                           510100          3,596,445.00      1,709,983.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                                139.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              5,766.76                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL  F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              6,563.88                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              8,443.54                       U 

09/ 07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              7,431.98                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              3,934.58                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200           32,280.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              5,010.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,721.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1 ,477.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,721.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,477.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              5,348.67                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L               COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DES CRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              3,972.03                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              4,091.95                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                              1,585.48                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              7,612.46                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510 200                              4,496.27                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200           32,118.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              3,736.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             64,398.00         68,133.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Port ion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          262,244.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              3,664.88                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              8,392.55                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240000 5            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              8,646.86                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              8,795.71                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              8,721.19                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              8,550.66                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              9,068.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              4,013.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              3,037.35                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 4,013.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 3,037.35                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              9,248.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              8,634.08                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              8,630.82                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              9,525.49                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              9,508.96                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              9,230.68                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              8,768.25                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              9,137.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            262,244.00        128,524.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          601,962.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              9,145.57                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             20,736.42                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             21,415.12                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             21,776.34                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                   Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / T ransportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY            ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             21,457.57                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F24 00008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                             21,235.84                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             22,576.68                       U 

10/19/2 023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              9,516.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              7,901.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 9,516.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 7,901.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             23,011.60                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 24,243 .87                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             21,497.55                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             21,475.13                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             21,597.49                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             23,533.55                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             23,036.95                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      51111 3                             21,864.08                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             22,741.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            601,962.00        292,857.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          694,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            E MPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J0 99 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             57,850.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            694,200.00        404,950.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130          281,779.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                              4,226.91                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              9,574.34                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                              9,8 77.12                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                             10,038.28                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                              9,949.76                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                              9,815.18                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                             10,395.29                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1036  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                  FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              4,642.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              3,526.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             - 4,642.84                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51113 0                             - 3,526.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             10,589.37                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22  0     511130                              9,913.90                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                              9,902.82                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 24 0     511130                             10,233.55                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                             10,901.47                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                             10,600.21                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                             10,076.94                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400 024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                             10,467.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130            281,779.00        146,563.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                405.43                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                931.12                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                890.84                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 890.84                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                890.84                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                890.84                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                890.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023  BW 26 0     511213                                890.84                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                890.84                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                890.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00         12,917.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contra cted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100          315,740.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24 00762            BAR 24 - 001                  520100          342,472.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401192            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                                                204,139 .00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION         ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 INEI I2404 378            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                             16,378.38                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404378            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                                                - 16,378.38   U  

08/31/202 3 INEI I2405194            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                             27,160.25                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405194            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                                                - 27,160.25   U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406302            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                             12,291.50                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406302            GLACIER CONTRACTING INC     520100                                                - 12,291.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100            658,212.00         55,830.13        148,308 .87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Right of Way Cutting/Clearing              520105                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520105          500,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400303            NATURCHEM INC               520105                                                375,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520105          100,067.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401289            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      520105                                                375,000.00   U  

08/16/2023 POCL *2400526            Close PO P2400303           520105                                               - 375,000.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412264            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      520105                                               - 152,644.72   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412264            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      520105                            152,644.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Right of Way Cutting/Clearing              520105            600,067.00        152,644.72        222,355.28  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          180,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400398            UNION TREE SERVICE          520200                                                  4,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400405            ADVANCE D DOOR SYSTEMS INC   520200                                                  1,900.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400405            ADVANCED DOOR SYSTEMS INC   520200                                                    380 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400405            ADVANCED DOOR SYSTEMS INC   520200                                                    380.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400405            ADVANCED DOOR SYSTEMS INC   520200                                                    380 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24 00762            BAR 24 - 001                  520200          109,946.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520200                                                 25,658 .33   U  

07/19/2 023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,250.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  3,000 .00   U 

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,200 .00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400930            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              1,000.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 1,250.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              1,250.00                       U 
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08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              1,200.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              3,000.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              1,200.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE  CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              2,500.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403913            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              1,000.00                       U 

09/13/2023 PORD P240156 0            TACTICAL LANDSCAPES LLC     520200                                                    400.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405732            TACTICAL LANDSCAPES LLC     520200                                                   - 400.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405732            TACTICAL LANDSCAPES LLC     520200                                400.00                       U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401628            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  2,000 .00   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401628            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  2,800 .00   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401628            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  2 ,500.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              2,000.00                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              2,500.00                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 2,800.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                              2,800.00                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407590            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

11/03/2023 INNI CR240477            DOUGLAS PLATT LAND SURVEYIN 520200                              3,250.00                       U 

01/08/2024 PORD P2402492            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  2,000.00   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402492            ALPINE TREE CARE, LLC       520200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

01/16/2024 INNI CR240699            WASTE MANAGEMENT            520200                                184.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200            289,946.00         22,284.47         36,198 .33  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520231              790.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400045            REPUB LIC SERVICES           520231                                                    789.78   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400643            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400643            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402002            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I 2402002            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403892            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

09/01 /2023 INEI I2403892            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405384            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405384            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U  
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10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321910   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 65.81                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2406679            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407435            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407435            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409103            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409103            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                790.00            394.89            394.89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233            1,5 00.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                    400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                      0 .00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LL C  520233                                                     50.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          520233                                 65.00                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405975            FREEDOM TOWIN G & RECOVERY,  520233                                425.00                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405975            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 425.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233              1,500.00            490.00          1,025.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302            2,530.00                                         U  

12/19/2023 INNI CR240578            SORENSEN, GEORGE            520302                                 95.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI C R240665            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520302                                 85.00                       U  

01/10/2024 INNI CR240664            BAKER, ROBERT               520302                                 98.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302              2,530.00            278.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702              899.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702                899.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            4,000.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400225            PUBLIC WORKS 313 MARK       521000                                  1.42                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400342            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521000                                164.42                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400346            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521000                                 37.61                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400689            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521000                                330.90                       U  
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08/23/2023 ISSU U2400852            PWT                         521000                                 19.19                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401205            NEXT                        521000                                118.37                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401279            PW TRANS                    521000                                647.00                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401429            PWT                         521000                                 13.35                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401461            PWT ADMIN                   521000                                  1.21                       U 

10/04/2023 ISSU U2401495            PWT                         5 21000                                 30.00                       U  

10/04/2023 ISSU U2401499            PUB WORKS ADMIN             521000                                 69.80                       U 

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401549            PWT ADMIN                   521000                                 10.89                       U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402120            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                      0 .00   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402120            ACADE MIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     82.24   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402120            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     89 .70   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409244            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 82.24   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409244            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 89.70                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I 2409244            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 89.70   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409244            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 82.24                       U 

11/29 /2023 POCL *2400706            Close PO P2402120           521000                                                      0.00   U 

01/31/2024 PORD P2402623            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    179 .4 0   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402623            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                      0 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              4,000.00          1,616.10            179.40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           35,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400304            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                  1,700 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400373            NATURCHEM INC               521200                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400381            LOWES                       521200                                                  8,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400385            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400386            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400393            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400396            SOX FENCE & SUPPLY CO INC   521200                                                  2,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400400            ADVANCE AUTO                521200                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400407            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    750 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400408            BOBS ACE HA RDWARE INC       521200                                                    700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400409            BABCOCK CENTER INC          521200                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  521200            1,285.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            521200                                                    716 .66   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC230 1            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            521200                                                    567.69   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400018            PUBLIC WORKS                521200                                373.10                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401800            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                 37.43                       U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401800            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 37.43   U  
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07/10/2023 IN EI I2402254            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 40.65   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402254            LOWES                       521200                                 40.65                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402911            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  2.78                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402911            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 2.78   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400196            PW/ TRANSPORTATION          521200                                282.76                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400226            PUBLIC WORKS 313 MARK       521200                                 37.27                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400341            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                              1,129.68                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400345            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                  4.83                       U  

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400376            PUBLIC WORKS                521200                                506.94                       U 

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400379            P/W SCOTT                   521200                                 34.02                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403029            LOWES                       521200                                 82.76                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403029            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 82.76   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403031            LOWES                       521200                                  7.10                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403031            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 7.10   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403167            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 27.27                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403167            SWANSEA HARDWAR E            521200                                                    - 27.27   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403227            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                                   - 716.66   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403227            MOT OROLA INC                521200                                716.66                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403033            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 23.36   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403033            LOWES                       521200                                 23.36                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403034            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 47.49   U  

07/26/2023 INEI  I2403034            LOWES                       521200                                 47.49                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402913            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 17.51   U  

07/ 27/2023 INEI I2402913            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                 17.51                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403036            LOWES                       521200                                337.70                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403036            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 337.70   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403741            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                     - 4.27   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403741            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                  4.27                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403231            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                                   - 567.69   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403231            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                567.69                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403478            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 17.27   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403478            LOWES                       521200                                 17.27                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2404401            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                134.91                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2404401            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                   - 134.91   U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400531            PWT                         5 21200                                393.57                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404479            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  5.70                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2404479            BOLANDS TRUE VALU E HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 5.70   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403877            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                                                 - 1,551.50   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403877            OPTER RA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                              1,551.50                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403743            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                 62.05                       U 
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08/10/2023 INEI I2403743            FAIRVIE W GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                    - 62.05   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403816            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 34.23   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403816            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 34.23                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400688            PW/ TRANSPORTATION          521200                                 82.01                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I24 04210            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 41.13   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404210            LOWES                       521200                                 41.13                       U 

08/14/2 023 INEI I2404211            LOWES                       521200                                111.83                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404211            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 111.83   U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404249            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                  9.62                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404249            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                     - 9.62   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404212            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 75.19   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404212            LOWES                       521200                                 75 .19                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2403742            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                     - 4.68   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2403742            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                  4.68                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404213            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404213            LOWES                       521200                                 48.78                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404614            SOX FENCE & SUPPLY CO INC   521200                                152.45                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404614            SOX FENCE & SUPPLY CO INC   52120 0                                                   - 152.45   U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400851            PWT                         521200                                104.24                       U 

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400906            PWT                         521200                                 10.17                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405091            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                 99.07                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405091            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                    - 99.07   U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400937            PUBLIC WORKS BENJI          521200                                503.87                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404955            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 28.88   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404955            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 28.88                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405 045            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 12.18   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405045            LOWES                       521200                                 12.18                       U 

08/31/202 3 INEI I2404480            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 23.52   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404480            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                 23.52                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405566            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 15.22   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405566            LOWES                       521200                                 15.22                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405567            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 51.01   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405567            LOWES                       521200                                 51.0 1                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405568            LOWES                       521200                                395.40                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405568            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 395.40   U  

09/05/2023 INNI I2404919            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521200                                 44.92                       U 

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401037            PWT                         521200                                 68.92                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405569            LOWES                       521200                                 24.59                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405569            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 24.59   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405558            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 35.27                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405558            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 35.27   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405571            LOWES                       521200                                 41.67                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405571            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 41.67   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405714            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                     - 2.80   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405714            BOBS ACE HARD WARE INC       521200                                  2.80                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405794            LOWES                       521200                                 40.63                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405794            L OWES                       521200                                                    - 40.63   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405620            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                 98.00                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405620            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 98.00   U  

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401199            PWT                         521200                                700.81                       U 

09/19/2023 IN EI I2406194            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 18.36                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406194            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 18.36   U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401220            PW                          521200                                  8.37                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2405715            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 41.59                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2405715            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 41.59   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406144            LOWES                       521200                                  5.06                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406144            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 5.06   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406145            LOWES                       521200                                 25.39                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406145            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 25.39   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406096            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                136.92                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406096            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                   - 136.92   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406560            LOWES                       521200                                 23.28                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406560            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 23.28   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406578            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                                                    - 34.24   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406578            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                                 34.24                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406097            FAIRVIEW GENERA L SUPPLY LLC 521200                                  8.54                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406097            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                     - 8.54   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406464            BOL ANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 40.65   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406464            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                 40.65                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406561            LOWES                       521200                                 38.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406561            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 38.50   U  

09/27/2023 INEI  I2406563            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 67.46   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406563            LOWES                       521200                                 67.46                       U 

09/ 27/2023 INEI I2406579            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                                                   - 415.16   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406579            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      521200                                415.16                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406669            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                   - 129.43   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406669            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                129.43                       U 

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401456            PUBLIC WORKS                521200                                165.45                       U 

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401352            ABT 24 - 086                  521200           10,000.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406907            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 53.49   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406907            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 53.49                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407552            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 47.01   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407552            LOWES                       521200                                 47.01                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI I2406823            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521200                                  9.10                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401631            PWT                         521200                                 28.44                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407243            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 44.45   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407243            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521 200                                 44.45                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407553            LOWES                       521200                                 60.31                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407553            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 60.31   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407554            LOWES                       521200                                 40.65                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407554            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 40.65   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401908            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                    294 .25   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401908            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                  5,243.00   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407631            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                 19.24                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I24 07631            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                    - 19.24   U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401722            PWT TRANS                   521200                                129.66                       U 

10/19/2 023 ISSU U2401724            PWT  TRANS                  521200                              1,293.81                       U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401732            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                              1,419.79                       U 

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401737            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                 60.83                       U  

10/19/2023 ISSC U2401739            PUBLIC WORKS                521200                               - 473.66                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407716            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 59.45   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407716            LOWES                       521200                                 59 .45                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407750            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                   - 105.40   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407750            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                105.40                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408171            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 5.35   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408171            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  5.35                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408257            LOWES                       521200                                103.03                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408257            LOWES                       52120 0                                                   - 103.03   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408147            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                 65.39                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408147            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPP LY LLC 521200                                                    - 65.39   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408172            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                   - 209.70   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408172            BOLANDS T RUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                209.70                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408173            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 4.92   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408173            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  4.92                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408367            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 24.71   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408 367            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 24.71                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408389            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                696.34                       U 

11/01/202 3 INEI I2408389            DILLON SUPPLY               521200                                                   - 696.34   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408511            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 14.22   U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408511            LOWES                       521200                                 14.22                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 12 1300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIV ITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408513            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 190.74   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408513            LOWES                       521200                                190.74                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408346            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                 67.45                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408346            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                    - 67.45   U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401962            PUBLIC WORKS MARK           521200                                 59.80                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409243            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 84.31   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409243            LOWES                       521200                                 84.31                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401993            B/S PUBLIC WORKS            521200                                 84.01                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402002            PWT                         521200                                111.75                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402003            PWT                         521200                                124.55                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409215            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                 32.09                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409215            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                    - 32.09   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409491            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWA RE 521200                                  9.83                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409491            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 9.83   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409918            SWANSEA HARDW ARE            521200                                                    - 36.39   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409918            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 36.39                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409919            L OWES                       521200                                                    - 71.27   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409919            LOWES                       521200                                 71.27                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409921            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 22.26   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409921            LOWES                       521200                                 22.26                       U 

11/28/2023 IN EI I2410095            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 22.33   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410095            LOWES                       521200                                 22.33                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410013            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 46.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410013            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 46.00                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410096            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 12.79   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410096            LOWES                       521200                                 12.79                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410097            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 215.64   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410097            LOWES                       521200                                215.64                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410871            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                294.25                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410871            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                 - 5,243.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410871            UNITED RENTALS              521200                              5,029.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410871            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                   - 294.25   U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2412163            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521200                                 47.64                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410579            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 111.83   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410579            LOWES                       521200                                111.83                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410477            BOBS ACE HARDWA RE INC       521200                                                    - 21.39   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410477            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 21.39                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410478            BOB S ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 36.99   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410478            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 36.99                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410580            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 118.92   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportat ion  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410580            LOWES                       521200                                118.92                       U 

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402463            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                194.33                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410581            LOWES                       521200                                 50.79                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I 2410581            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 50.79   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410643            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  2.36                       U 

12/07 /2023 INEI I2410643            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 2.36   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410835            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                134.91                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410835            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                   - 134.91   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411077            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 11.28                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411077            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 11.28   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411107            LOWES                       521200                                  5.07                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411107            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 5.07   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411108            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 37.09   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411108            LOWES                       521200                                 37.09                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410644            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                  3.20                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410644            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                     - 3.20   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411110            LOWES                       521 200                                120.90                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411110            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 120.90   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411542            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                     - 1.26   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411542            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                  1.26                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402651            PUBLIC WORKS BOB            521200                                 71.19                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411318            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                     - 8.54   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411318            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                  8.54                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411387            LOWES                       521200                                 60.51                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I24 11387            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 60.51   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411543            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                     - 4.26   U  

12/19/2 023 INEI I2411543            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                  4.26                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411544            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 16.04                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411544            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 16.04   U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402729            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                410.61                       U 

12/28/2023 ISSC U2402738            PW                          521200                               - 410.61                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402739            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                773 .96                       U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402741            P/W TRANS                   521200                                 52.76                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411701            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 0.60   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411701            LOWES                       521200                                  0.60                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 11.24                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          521200                                 93.93                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412178            SWANSEA HARDWARE            52120 0                                 12.39                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412178            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 12.39   U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402779            PUBLIC WORKS 313            521200                                 67.08                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMEN T DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/05/2024 BD02 J2402284            ABT 24 - 173                  521200            5,323.00                                         U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412444            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARD WARE 521200                                 28.88                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412444            BOLANDS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 521200                                                    - 28.88   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412471            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 158.36   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412471            LOWES                       521200                                158.36                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412472            LOWES                       521200                                  8.11                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412472            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 8.11   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I241247 3            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 79.61   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412473            LOWES                       521200                                 79.61                       U 

01/10/2024 PORD P2402493            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                                    329.35   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412474            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 32.69   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412474            LOWES                       521200                                 32.69                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412917            LOWES                       521200                                  3.03                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412917            LOWES                       521200                                                     - 3.03   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412939            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                                   - 116.84   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412939            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521200                                116.84                       U 

01/22/2024 PORD P2402562            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                  5,029.00   U  

01/22/2024 PORD P2402562            UNITED RENTALS              521200                                                    294 .25   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413380            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 33.19   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413380            LOWES                       521200                                 33.19                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403078            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                346.73                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413252            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                 25.67                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413252            BOBS ACE HARDWARE INC       521200                                                    - 25.67   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413382            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 144.31   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413382            LOWES                       521200                                144.31                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413285            FAIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                 38.50                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413285            F AIRVIEW GENERAL SUPPLY LLC 521200                                                    - 38.50   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413384            LOWES                       521200                                109.74                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413384            LOWES                       521200                                                   - 109.74   U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403172            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         521200                                486.23                       U  

01/30/2024 IN EI I2414149            LOWES                       521200                                 15.23                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414149            LOWES                       521200                                                    - 15.23   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414319            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                                    - 32.07   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414319            SWANSEA HARDWARE            521200                                 32.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             51,608.00         24,731.50         24,572 .80  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Road & Drainage Materials                  521600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521600        1,210,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400306            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                 15,000.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOU NT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinar y        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400306            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400306            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                 30,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400379            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 521600                                                    700 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400379            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 521600                                                    700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400379            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 521600                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400384            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                 17,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400387            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400387            CORE & MAIN LP              52160 0                                                 75,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400388            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                                                 20,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400390            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE        521600                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400391            REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 521600                                                 35,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400399            VULCAN MA TERIALS            521600                                                750,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400402            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                  7,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400402            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 15,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400403            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                                                 25,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 404            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                150,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400411            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                                                  7,000 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400413            CAROLINA FRESH FARMS        521600                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400414            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                                 25,000 .00   U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  521600          721,319.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401810            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                585.29                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401810            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                                   - 585.29   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401834            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                305.3 7                       U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401834            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 305.37   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401812            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                 95.96                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401812            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                    - 95.96   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401835            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                209.78                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401835            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 209.78   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402173            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                187.25                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402173            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 187.25   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402301            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 199.84   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402301            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                199.84                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402304            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                              2,745.94                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402304            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,745.94   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402306            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                907.23                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402306            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 907.23   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I240230 7            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 206.25   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402307            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                206.25                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402157            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 331.28   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402157            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                331.28                       U 
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07/12/2023 IN EI I2402153            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                   - 927.69   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402153            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                927.69                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402158            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                390.41                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402158            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 390.41   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402159            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 653.66   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402159            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                653.66                       U 

07/12/2023 PORD P2400976            EARTH RENEWED LLC           521600                                                    500 .00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400976            EARTH RENEWED LLC           521600                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400977            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                    500 .00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400977            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402160            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 328.05   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402160            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                328.05                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402563            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                185.48                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402563            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 185.48   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402874            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                552.27                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402874            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                                   - 552.27   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402564            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 475.46   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402564            C R  JACKSON INC             521600                                475.46                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402511            EARTH RENEWED LLC           521600                                880.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402511            EARTH RENEWED LLC           521600                                                   - 880.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402566            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 329.67   U  

07/19/2023 INEI  I2402566            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                329.67                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402877            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                595.47                       U 

07/ 19/2023 INEI I2402877            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 595.47   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2403190            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,508 .75   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2403190            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,508.75                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2403820            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,330.91   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2403820            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,330.91                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2403821            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                623.17                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2403821            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 623.17   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402724            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                - 24,738.40   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402724            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             24,738.40                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403822            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                312.25                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403822            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 312.25   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403823            VULCAN MATERIALS            5 21600                                                   - 208.40   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403823            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                208.40                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403824            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 162.03   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403824            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                162.03                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403825            VULCA N MATERIALS            521600                              1,877.92                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403825            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,877.92   U  
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07/24/2023 INEI I2403826            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,382.03                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403826            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,382.03   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403827            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 734.33   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403827            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                734.33                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I24 03266            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                360.64                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403266            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                   - 360.64   U  

07/26/2 023 INEI I2402962            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                331.28                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402962            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 331.28   U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2403269            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 - 6,420.77   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403269            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                              6,420.77                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402963            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                407.42                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402963            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 407.42   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403267            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                              2,131.44                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403267            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 - 2,131.44   U  

07/31/2023 ICEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 7,806.79                       U  

07/31/2023 ICEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  7,806.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403372            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                                   - 606.69   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403372            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      52160 0                                606.69                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403414            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 160.38   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403414            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                160.38                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 7,806.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MA TERIALS            521600                              7,806.79                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 7,806.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              7,806.79                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403419            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,602.23                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403 419            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,602.23   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403420            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 5,222.74   U  

07/31/202 3 INEI I2403420            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              5,222.74                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403421            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,296.82                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403421            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,296.82   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403422            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,189.13                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403422            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,189.13   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403424            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                195.0 7                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403424            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 195.07   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403732            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                445.12                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403732            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 445.12   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401129            SUPER SOD DIVISION OF PATTE 521600                                                    500.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404097            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 349.99   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404097            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                349.99                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2404098            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 194.79   U  
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08/02/2023 INEI I2404098            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                194.79                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403416            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 235.71   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403416            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                235.71                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403734            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                 - 1,335.36   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403734            FORTILINE WAT ERWORKS        521600                              1,335.36                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403828            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                116.90                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403828            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 116.90   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403829            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,107.39                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403829            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,107.39   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403830            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,082.88                       U 

08/07/2023 IN EI I2403830            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,082.88   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403831            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                892.20                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403831            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 892.20   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403832            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 617.64   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403832            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                617.64                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403833            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                599.33                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403833            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 599.33   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404099            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                252.99                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404099            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 252.99   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404100            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 195.61   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404100            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                195.61                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403834            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,004.64   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403834            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,004.64                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403835            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                204.93                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403835            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 204.93   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403836            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                897.27                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403836            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 897.27   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403837            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,214.12                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403837            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,214.12   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403838            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                392.07                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403838            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 392.07   U  

08/09/2023 INEI  I2403839            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,400.24   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403839            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,400.24                       U 

08/ 09/2023 INEI I2403840            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,201.50   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403840            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,201.50                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403841            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,209.25   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403841            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,209.25                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403842            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                377.95                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403842            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 377.95   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403879            SUPER SOD DIVISION OF PATTE 521600                                                   - 110.00   U  
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08/09/2023 INEI I2403879            SUPER SOD DIVISION OF PATTE 521600                                1 10.00                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2404101            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 203.69   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2404101            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                203.69                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403735            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                 82.71                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403735            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                    - 82.71   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403885            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 189.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403885            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521 600                                189.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403944            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 680.40   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403944            SEACO ASPHALT EMULS IONS     521600                                680.40                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403681            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                                                   - 192.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403681            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                                192.60                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404102            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                193.99                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404102            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 193.99   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404309            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,234.31                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I24 04309            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,234.31   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404310            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,687.52   U  

08/14/2 023 INEI I2404310            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,687.52                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404311            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,623.50   U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404311            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,623.50                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404312            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                472.98                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404312            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 472.98   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404313            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,627.85   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404313            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,627.85                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404314            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,856.26                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404314            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,856.26   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404103            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 332.20   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404103            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                332.20                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404104            C R JACKSON INC             52160 0                              2,369.86                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404104            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 2,369.86   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404315            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,731.52                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404315            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,731.52   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404316            VULCAN MA TERIALS            521600                              1,339.16                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404316            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,339.16   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404317            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                198.83                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404317            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 198.83   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404 318            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,471.96                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404318            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,471.96   U  

08/16/202 3 INEI I2404319            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,477.10                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404319            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,477.10   U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404320            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,609.84                       U 
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08/16/2023 INEI I2404320            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,609.84   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404106            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 185.10   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404106            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                185.10                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404627            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,000.49                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404627            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,000.49   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404628            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,175.73                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404628            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,175.73   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404736            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             12,936.00                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404736            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                - 12,936.00   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404462            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 245.71   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404462            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                245.71                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404463            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 244.91   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404463            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                244.91                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404669            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              5,113.43                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404669            VULCAN MATERI ALS            521600                                                 - 5,113.43   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404670            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,219.63                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404670            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,219.63   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404671            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,242.23   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404671            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,242.23                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404672            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,226.28   U  

08/23/2023 IN EI I2404672            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,226.28                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404464            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 183.48   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404464            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                183.48                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404465            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 3,7 43.94   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404465            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              3,743.94                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404893            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                197.22                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404893            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 197.22   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404975            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 445.12   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404975            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                445.12                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405261            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              7,770.78                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405261            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 7,770.78   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405262            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                332.47                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405262            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 332.47   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405263            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                561.73                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405263            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 561.73   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405264            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                374.48                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405264            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 374.48   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405265            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                                370.63                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405265            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 370.63   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405266            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                664.94                       U  
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08/28/2023 INEI I2405266            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 664.94   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405267            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                573.62                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405267            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 573.62   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I 2405268            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 571.89   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405268            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                571.89                       U 

08/28 /2023 INEI I2405269            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 977.55   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405269            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                977.55                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405270            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 331.61   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405270            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                331.61                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405271            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                564.67                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405271            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 564.67   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404894            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,063.70                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2404894            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,063.70   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405272            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,476.40                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405272            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,476.40   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405273            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              5,305.83                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405273            VULCAN MATERIALS            521 600                                                 - 5,305.83   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405274            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                328.53                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405274            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 328.53   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404896            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                 - 1,123.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404896            FORTILI NE WATERWORKS        521600                              1,123.50                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405275            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,153.60   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405275            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,153.60                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405276            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,895.21                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I24 05276            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,895.21   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405277            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 452.20   U  

08/31/2 023 INEI I2405277            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                452.20                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404864            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                              1,070.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404864            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 1,070.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404865            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                642.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404865            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                   - 642.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2410227            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                                   - 606.69   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2410227            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                606.69                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405296            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                428.81                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405296            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 428.81   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405490            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                293.93                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405490            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 293.93   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405492            C R JACKSON INC             52160 0                                                   - 399.65   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405492            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                399.65                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2404866            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC .      521600                              2,140.00                       U  
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09/11/2023 INEI I2404866            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 2,140.00   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405720            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                156.98                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405720            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 156.98   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405768            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                                873.68                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405768            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 873.68   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405772            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                881.28                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405772            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 881.28   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I240577 5            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                361.78                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405775            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 361.78   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405777            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 776.62   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405777            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                776.62                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405778            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 902.27   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405778            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                902.27                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405779            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                172.60                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405779            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 172.60   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405721            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 218.64   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405721            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                218.64                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405701            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                              2,360.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405701            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                                                 - 2,360.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405780            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 694.56   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405780            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                694.56                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405781            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                533.05                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405781            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 533.05   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405782            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                370.83                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405782            VULCAN MATERI ALS            521600                                                   - 370.83   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405783            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 308.31   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405783            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                308.31                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405784            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                578.30                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405784            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 578.30   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405802            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                   - 187.24   U  

09/13/2023 IN EI I2405802            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                187.24                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2411724            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                 90.50                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2411724            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                    - 90.50   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403418   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 7,806.79                       U 

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403418   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  7,806 .79   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403419   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  1,602.23   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403419   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 1,602.23                       U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403420   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  5,222.74   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403420   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 5,222.74                       U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403421   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  2,296.82   U  
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09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403421   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 2,296.82                       U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403422   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             - 1,189.13                       U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403422   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                  1,189 .13   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403424   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                    195.07   U  

09/14/2023 CNEI A0531304 I2403424   VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                               - 195.07                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403419            VULCAN MATERIALS            5 21600                                                 - 1,602.23   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403419            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,602.23                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2403421            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,296.82   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403421            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,296.82                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2403422            VULCA N MATERIALS            521600                              1,189.13                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403422            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,189.13   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403424            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                195.07                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403424            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 195.07   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I 2403420            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 5,222.74   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2403420            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              5,222.74                       U 

09/14 /2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              7,806.79                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2403418            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 7,806.7 9   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405622            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 121.73   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405622            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                121.73                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406038            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                450.91                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406038            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 450.91   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406223            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,901.01   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406223            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,901.01                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406224            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                753.75                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406224            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 753.75   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406225            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                672.34                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406225            VULCAN MATERIALS            521 600                                                   - 672.34   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406226            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                382.21                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406226            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 382.21   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406227            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                191.92                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406227            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 191.92   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406228            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                379.26                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406228            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 379.26   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406229            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,815.79   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I24 06229            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,815.79                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406039            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 413.27   U  

09/19/2 023 INEI I2406039            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                413.27                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406040            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 199.43   U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406040            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                199.43                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406230            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,396.99   U  
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09/20/2023 INEI I2406230            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,396.99                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406231            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,071.96                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406231            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,071.96   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406232            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 190.40   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406232            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                190.40                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406233            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 192.12   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406233            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                192.12                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406234            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 570.47   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406234            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                570.47                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406235            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 390.74   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406235            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                390.74                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406236            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                182.56                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406236            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 182.56   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406237            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                                                   - 200.15   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406237            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                200.15                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406238            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 822.63   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406238            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                822.63                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I240602 4            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                606.69                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406024            CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC      521600                                                   - 606.69   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406467            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 177.80   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406467            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                177.80                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406468            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 244.27   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406468            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                244.27                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406815            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,349.23   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406815            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,349.23                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406818            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                179.51                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406818            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 179.51   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406822            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,601.93                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406822            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,601.93   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406824            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                390.54                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406824            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 390.54   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406826            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                784.14                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406826            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 784.14   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406827            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 201.17   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406827            VULCAN MATERI ALS            521600                                201.17                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406828            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                388.21                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406828            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 388.21   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406367            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                   - 575.34   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406367            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                575.34                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406469            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 241.07   U  
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09/26/2023 INEI I2406469            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                241.07                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406517            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                786.02                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI  I2406517            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                   - 786.02   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406518            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                              1,351.62                       U 

09/ 27/2023 INEI I2406518            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 - 1,351.62   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406830            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                292.55                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406830            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 292.55   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406831            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,853.44   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406831            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,853.44                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406833            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1 ,044.32                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406833            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,044.32   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406835            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                555.33                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406835            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 555.33   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406837            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                177.28                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406837            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 177.28   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406838            VULCAN MATERIALS            5 21600                                                   - 209.51   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406838            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                209.51                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406876            SEACO ASPHALT EMU LSIONS     521600                                135.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406876            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 135.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406877            SUPER  SOD DIVISION OF PATTE 521600                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406877            SUPER SOD DIVISION OF PATTE 521600                                280.00                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406470            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                161.78                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406470            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 161.78   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I 2406839            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,480.38                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406839            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,480.38   U  

09/29 /2023 INEI I2406840            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,739.05                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406840            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,739.0 5   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406841            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 392.57   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406841            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                392.57                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406842            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                198.32                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406842            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 198.32   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406844            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,167.88                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406844            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,167.88   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406846            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                598.73                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406846            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 598.73   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2410231            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 219.02   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2410231            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521 600                                219.02                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406848            REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 521600                                253.86                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406848            REEVES CONSTRUCTION  COMPANY 521600                                                   - 253.86   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406850            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                194.35                       U 
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09/30/2023 INEI I2406850            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 194.35   U  

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401352            ABT 24 - 086                  521600          - 10,000.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406913            C R JACKS ON INC             521600                                                    - 86.16   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406913            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                 86.16                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406914            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,603.57                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406914            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,603.57   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406 915            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              3,128.14                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406915            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 3,128.14   U  

10/04/202 3 INEI I2406999            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 385.16   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406999            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                385.16                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2407000            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 802.13   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407000            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                802.13                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2407001            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,779.91   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407001            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,779.9 1                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407002            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 602.69   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407002            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                602.69                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407104            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             16,438.11                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2407104            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                - 16,438.11   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406916            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,120.90                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406916            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,120.90   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407798            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                              6,420.77                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2407798            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE P RODU 521600                                                 - 6,420.77   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407799            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 - 6,420.77   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407799            SOUTHEASTER N CONCRETE PRODU 521600                              6,420.77                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407319            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                574.42                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407319            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 574.42   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407563            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,046.28                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I240756 3            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,046.28   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407564            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,777.52   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407564            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,777.52                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407565            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,355.73   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407565            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,355.73                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407566            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                182.26                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407566            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 182.26   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407567            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,331.48                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407567            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,331.48   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407568            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,966.45                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407568            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,966.45   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407569            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,044.72                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407569            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,044.72   U  
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10/10/2023 INEI I2407320            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 262.47   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407320            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                262.47                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407572            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                624.67                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407572            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 624.67   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407574            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                297.22                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407574            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 297.22   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407575            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                354.73                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407575            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 354.73   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407576            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 662.80   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407576            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                662.80                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407577            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                575.65                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407577            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 575.65   U  

10/11/2023 INEI  I2407578            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                200.45                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407578            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 200.45   U  

10/ 11/2023 INEI I2407579            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 445.85   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407579            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                445.85                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407651            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 830.51   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407651            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                830.51                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2408007            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                199.44                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2408007            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 199.44   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408234            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                              1,070.00                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2408234            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 1,070.00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407605            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 322.31   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407605            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                322.31                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408235            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 3,210.00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408235            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      5 21600                              3,210.00                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409920            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,658.71                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409920            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,658.71   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409922            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,645.40                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409922            VULCA N MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,645.40   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409925            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                282.36                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409925            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 282.36   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409927            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,253.49   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I 2409927            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,253.49                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409930            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,905.74   U  

10/16 /2023 INEI I2409930            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,905.74                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409932            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,565.33                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409932            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,565.33   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409933            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,620.63                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409933            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,620.63   U  
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10/16/2023 INEI I2409935            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                460.91                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2409935            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 460.91   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409937            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                602 .38                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2409937            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 602.38   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407652            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 321.51   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407652            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                321.51                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407653            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                339.06                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407653            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 339.06   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408009            VULCAN MATERIALS            52160 0                                349.59                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408009            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 349.59   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408011            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                586.94                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408011            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 586.94   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408013            VULCAN MA TERIALS            521600                              1,371.18                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408013            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,371.18   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407654            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                106.90                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407654            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 106.90   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2409 304            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                              2,951.92                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2409304            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 - 2,951.92   U  

10/20/202 3 CORD P2400402            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 20,000.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407800            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                              5,564.70                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407800            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 - 5,564.70   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2408236            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                              1,605.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2408236            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 1,605.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407655            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 979.69   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407655            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                979.69                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408214            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                 80.25                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408214            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                    - 80.25   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409939            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,221.35   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409939            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,221.35                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2409942            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 895.23   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409942            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                895.23                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2409944            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,536.82                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409944            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,536.82   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409946            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                                185.21                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2409946            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 185.21   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410216            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,059.61                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410216            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,059.61   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I240765 6            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                 75.00                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407656            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                    - 75.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408298            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                175.51                       U  
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10/24/2023 INEI I2408298            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 175.51   U  

10/25/2023 IN EI I2408488            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 241.16   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408488            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                241.16                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408489            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                699.87                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408489            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 699.87   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408490            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                604.41                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408490            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 604.41   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408491            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                307.41                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408491            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 307.41   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2409941            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 576.67   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2409941            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                576.67                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408231            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,205.46   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408231            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,205.46                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408492            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 203.56   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408492            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                203.56                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408729            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,421.96                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408729            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                                 - 4,421.96   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408730            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,148.77   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408730            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,148.77                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408731            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,955.23   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408731            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,955.23                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408732            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 766.95   U  

10/30/2023 INEI  I2408732            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                766.95                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408733            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                392.78                       U 

10/ 30/2023 INEI I2408733            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 392.78   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408734            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,741.43                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408734            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,741.43   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408735            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 176.98   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408735            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                176.98                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408736            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 173.62   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408736            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                173.62                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408232            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                852.05                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408232            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 852.05   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408493            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,296.85   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408493            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,296.85                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408494            VULCAN MATERIALS            5 21600                                334.03                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408494            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 334.03   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408737            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 321.41   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408737            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                321.41                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408738            VULCA N MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,003.61   U  
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10/31/2023 INEI I2408738            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,003.61                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408739            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,135.70                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408739            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,135.70   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408740            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                402.75                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408740            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 402.75   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I24 08741            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 196.49   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408741            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                196.49                       U 

10/31/2 023 INEI I2408742            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                613.47                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408742            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 613.47   U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408743            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                970.96                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408743            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 970.96   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408744            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,115.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408744            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,115.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408745            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,379.51   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408745            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,379.51                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408746            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 187.14   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408746            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                187.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412362            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 521600                                185.28                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412362            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 52160 0                                                   - 185.28   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408233            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 203.51   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408233            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                203.51                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408237            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 3,236.75   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408237            EAGLE EXC AVATING, INC.      521600                              3,236.75                       U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402205            CAROLINA WRECKING           521600                                                 15,000 .00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409121            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                - 27,454.37   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409121            C R JACKSON INC             521600                             27,454.37                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409 398            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,707.60   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409398            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,707.60                       U 

11/06/202 3 INEI I2409399            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,518.55                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409399            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,518.55   U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409400            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                303.96                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409400            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 303.96   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409401            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,408.98   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409401            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,408.9 8                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409402            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                196.09                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409402            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 196.09   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409403            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                174.54                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409403            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 174.54   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409404            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                184.50                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409404            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 184.50   U  
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11/06/2023 INEI I2409405            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,262.10                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409405            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,262.10   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409406            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,384.08                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409406            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,384.08   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2400977            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 15,000 .00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409123            C R JACKSON I NC             521600                             20,299.89                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409123            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                - 20,299.89   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409132            F ORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 167.74   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409132            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                167.74                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409185            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                177.48                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409185            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 177.48   U  

11/09/2023 IN EI I2409259            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                                                 - 5,167.84   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409259            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                              5,167.84                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2410217            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              6,835.80                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2410217            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 6,8 35.80   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2410220            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,282.84                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2410220            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,282.84   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409436            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 178.27   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409436            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                178.27                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409949            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,747.78                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409949            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,747.78   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409951            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 191.92   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409951            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                191.92                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2410258            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                378.76                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2410258            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 378.76   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2410886            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,481.09                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2410886            VULCAN MATERIAL S            521600                                                 - 2,481.09   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2411545            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                595.99                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2411545            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 595.99   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409437            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 320.25   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409437            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                320.25                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409438            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 322.63   U  

11/15/2023 INEI  I2409438            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                322.63                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409518            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                670.87                       U 

11/ 15/2023 INEI I2409518            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                   - 670.87   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409953            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 344 .22   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409953            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                344.22                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409954            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                641.95                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409954            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 641.95   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409956            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                708.60                       U  
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11/15/2023 INEI I2409956            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 708.60   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409957            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                6 03.14                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409957            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 603.14   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409959            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,781.98                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409959            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,781.98   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409961            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                387.60                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409961            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 387.60   U  

11/16/2023 BD02 J2401728            ABT 24 - 117                  521 600           - 3,000.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409439            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,508.20                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409439            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,508.20   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409952            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                                                 - 1,770.00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409952            PALMETT O CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                              1,770.00                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409841            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                735.17                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2409841            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 735.17   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410218            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,953.15   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I24 10218            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,953.15                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410219            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                335.58                       U 

11/20/2 023 INEI I2410219            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 335.58   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410221            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                729.14                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410221            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 729.14   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410222            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,721.78                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410222            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,721.78   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410223            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                713 .29                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410223            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 713.29   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410259            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 750.29   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410259            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                750.29                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410261            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,328.17                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410261            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,328.17   U  

11/21/2023 CORD P2400976            EARTH RENEWED LLC           52160 0                                                 15,000.00   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410336            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             20,269.74                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410336            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                - 20,269.74   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410337            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             16,309.11                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410337            CORE & MA IN LP              521600                                                - 16,309.11   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410270            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,707.64   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410270            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,707.64                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410033            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                180.64                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410 033            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 180.64   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410263            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,209.77                       U 

11/27/202 3 INEI I2410263            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,209.77   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410264            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                668.74                       U 
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11/27/2023 INEI I2410264            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 668.74   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410268            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,343.92   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410268            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,343.92                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410275            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                695.24                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410275            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 695.24   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410034            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                164.85                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410034            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 164.85   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410134            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                    - 33.90   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410134            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                 33.90                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410230            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                262.68                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410230            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 262.68   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410272            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,832.71   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410272            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,832.71                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410277            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                203.71                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410277            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 203.71   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410279            VULCAN MATERI ALS            521600                                203.41                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410279            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 203.41   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410281            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                596.59                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410281            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 596.59   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410285            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 401.01   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410285            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                401.01                       U 

11/29/2023 IN EI I2410288            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,971.07                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410288            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,971.07   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410292            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                400.51                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410292            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 400.51   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410295            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,728.83                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410295            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,728.83   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410888            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 618.28   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410888            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                618.28                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410029            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                              1,890.56                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410029            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 - 1,890.56   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410224            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                                                 - 2,577.92   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410224            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                              2,577.92                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410247            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                    - 64.03   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410247            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                 64.03                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410256            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 521600                                                 - 2,912.11   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410256            SOUTHEASTERN CO NCRETE PRODU 521600                              2,912.11                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410262            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,725.53   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410262            VUL CAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,725.53                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410298            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,247.97                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 P M                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1067  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410298            VULCA N MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,247.97   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410312            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 193.14   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410312            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                193.14                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410315            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,545.32   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I 2410315            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,545.32                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410317            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,591.83                       U 

11/30 /2023 INEI I2410317            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,591.83   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410321            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,223.2 3   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410321            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,223.23                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410325            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,725.33   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410325            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,725.33                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410331            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,183.43   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410331            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,183.43                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410631            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                205.09                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410631            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 205.09   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410135            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                128.06                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410135            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                   - 128.06   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410228            CORE & MAIN LP              521 600                                 45.62                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410228            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                    - 45.62   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410229            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                   - 273.69   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410229            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                273.69                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2412365            PINNACL E PRECAST LLC        521600                                                 - 2,875.13   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2412365            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                              2,875.13                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410633            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 262.14   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410633            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                262.14                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I24 10635            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 172.15   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410635            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                172.15                       U 

12/06/2 023 BD02 J2401998            ABT 24 - 143                  521600           - 5,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410636            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                 - 1,745.74   U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410636            C R JACKSON INC             521600                              1,745.74                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410889            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 312.60   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410889            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                312.60                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410891            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,449.61   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410891            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,449.61                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410892            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 345.25   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410892            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                345.25                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410893            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                839.81                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410893            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 839.81   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410895            VULCAN MATERIALS            52160 0                              1,367.37                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410895            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,367.37   U  
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12/07/2023 INEI I2411044            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 230.05   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2411044            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                230.05                       U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402329            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, IN C.   521600                                                    304.95   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402329            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                                    735 .09   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410872            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                                                   - 418.18   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410872            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                418.18                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410873            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,100.10                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410873            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,100.10   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I241087 4            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 9,110.96   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410874            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              9,110.96                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410875            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 201.27   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410875            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                201.27                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411109            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,147.83                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411109            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,147.83   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411111            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 609.81   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411111            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                609.81                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411113            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 203.20   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411113            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                203.20                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411293            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                167.46                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411293            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 167.46   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411115            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,245.20   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411115            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,245.20                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411117            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,068.78                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411117            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,068.78   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411119            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,630.28   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411119            VULCAN MATERI ALS            521600                              1,630.28                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411120            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,128.34                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411120            V ULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,128.34   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411121            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              4,370.40                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411121            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 4,370.40   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411294            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                345.08                       U 

12/13/2023 IN EI I2411294            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 345.08   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2412764            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                              2,782.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2412764            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         521600                                                 - 2,782.00   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411125            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                 64.03                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411125            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                    - 64.03   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2414141            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                331.84                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2414141            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 331.84   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411518            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                - 10,062.49   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411518            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             10,062.49                       U 
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12/18/2023 INEI I2411591            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                291.17                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411591            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 291.17   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411592            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                202.59                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411592            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 202.59   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411594            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 825.91   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411594            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                825.91                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411598            VULCAN MATERIALS            5 21600                                999.94                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411598            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 999.94   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411726            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                377.94                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411726            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 377.94   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411291            HAYES  INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                                   - 304.95   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411291            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                                    - 71.33   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411291            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                 71.33                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411291            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                304.95                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I 2411291            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                                   - 735.09   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411291            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                735.09                       U 

12/20 /2023 INEI I2411396            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                 47.08                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411396            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                    - 47.0 8   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411599            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              5,013.28                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411599            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 5,013.28   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411601            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 417.46   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411601            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                4 17.46                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411602            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                701.58                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411602            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 701.58   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411603            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,345.54   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411603            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,345.54                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411604            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,660.53   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411604            VULCAN MATERIALS            521 600                              2,660.53                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411605            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 582.67   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411605            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                582.67                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411606            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,167.11   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411606            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,167.11                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411607            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                197.31                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411607            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 197.31   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411622            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                                                 - 2,065.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I24 11622            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                              2,065.00                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411769            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 208.29   U  

12/23/2 023 INEI I2411769            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                208.29                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411685            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 193.95   U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411685            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                193.95                       U 
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12/27/2023 INEI I2411767            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 796.75   U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411767            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                796.75                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411768            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                996.80                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411768            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 996.80   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411770            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                409.8 6                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411770            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 409.86   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411772            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                781.39                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411772            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 781.39   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411993            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                - 10,042.27   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411993            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                             10,042.27                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411766            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,594.08   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411766            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,594.08                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411686            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                806.91                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411686            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 806.91   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411771            VULCAN MATE RIALS            521600                              2,378.34                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411771            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,378.34   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411773            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,842.39                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411773            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,842.39   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I241177 4            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,030.39   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411774            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,030.39                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411775            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,367.72   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411775            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,367.72                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411776            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              3,588.82                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411776            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 3,588.82   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411777            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 563.91   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411777            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                563.91                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411778            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                443.73                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411778            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 443.73   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411779            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              2,400.99                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411779            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,400.99   U  

01/05/2024 BD02 J2402284            ABT 24 - 173                  521600           - 5,323.00                                         U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412672            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                253.56                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412672            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                   - 253.56   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412676            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                292.52                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412676            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 292.52   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2402329            HAYES INSTRUM ENT CO, INC.   521600                                                      0.00   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2402329            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   521600                                                     71 .33   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400387            C ORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 50,000.00   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412509            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                164.01                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412509            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 164.01   U  
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01/11/2024 INEI I2412455            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                235.47                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412455            C R JACKSON INC             521600                                                   - 235.47   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412459            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                              3,745.00                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI  I2412459            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 3,745.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412936            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                                                 - 1,334.72   U  

01/ 16/2024 INEI I2412936            PINNACLE PRECAST LLC        521600                              1,334.72                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412950            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 680 .40   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412950            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                680.40                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412807            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 - 3,802.36   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412807            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                              3,802.36                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412808            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                 - 2,027.44   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412808            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                              2,027.44                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412985            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                                                 - 1,770.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412985            PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION MANAG 521600                              1,770.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2413071            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             11,407.06                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2413071            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                - 11,407.06   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413073            CORE & MAIN LP              5 21600                                                - 11,407.06   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413073            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             11,407.06                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413468            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                             11,407.06                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413468            CORE & MAIN LP              521600                                                - 11,407.06   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413431            SEACO  ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                                   - 681.56   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413431            SEACO ASPHALT EMULSIONS     521600                                681.56                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2414366            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2414366            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                              1,000.00                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I 2413287            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                                   - 577.80   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413287            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        521600                                577.80                       U 

01/26 /2024 INEI I2414367            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                750.00                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2414367            EAGLE EXCAVATING, INC.      521600                                                   - 750.0 0   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402833            MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS I 521600                                                 20,000 .00   U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2400399            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                200,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414299            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                                    - 47.08   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414299            PRICE'S COUNTRY STORE       521600                                 47.08                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414433            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                860.21                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414433            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 860.21   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414435            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,993.29                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414435            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,993.29   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414437            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 2,482.98   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414437            VULCAN MATERIALS            521 600                              2,482.98                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414439            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                487.37                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414439            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 487.37   U  
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01/31/2024 INEI I2414440            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,852.01   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414440            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,852.01                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414441            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 588.79   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414441            VULCAN MA TERIALS            521600                                588.79                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414442            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,168.02                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414442            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,168.02   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414443            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                285.72                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414 443            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 285.72   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414444            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,252.38   U  

01/31/202 4 INEI I2414444            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,252.38                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414445            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 341.77   U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414445            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                341.77                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414446            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                294.54                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414446            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                   - 294.54   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414447            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                              1,412.3 0                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414447            VULCAN MATERIALS            521600                                                 - 1,412.30   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Road & Drainage Materials                  521600          1,907,996.00        721,924.48        823,086.89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sign Materials                             521601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521601           60,000 .00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400378            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 20,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400381            LOWES                       521601                                                    200.00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401121            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                      0 .00   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401121            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                  1,174.86   U  

08/08/2023 PORD P2401239            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                  1,591 .63   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401243            AMERICAN TRAFFI C SAFETY  MA 521601                                                    890.24   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401243            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                      0 .00   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401310            HAL L SIGNS INC              521601                                                    532.86   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401310            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                     83 .53   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401310            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    209.72   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401407            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                    890 .24   U  

08/25/2023 PORD  P2401407            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                      0.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404654            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                890.24                       U 

08/ 25/2023 INEI I2404654            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                   - 890.24   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                 83.53                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 532.86   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                532.86                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    - 83.53   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                209.72                       U  
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08/31/2023 INEI I2408756            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 209.72   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405574            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 - 2,114.32   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405574            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                              2,114.32                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405787            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                              1,591.63                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405787            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 - 1,591.63   U  

09/28/2023 PORD P2401714            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    349.50   U  

09/28/2023 PORD P2401714            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    453 .36   U  

09/28/2023 PORD P2401714            HALL SIGNS INC              521 601                                                    465.45   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407580            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                 - 1,174.86   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407580            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                              1,174.86                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408755            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 349.50   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408755            HALL SI GNS INC              521601                                349.50                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408755            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 465.45   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408755            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                465.45                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408755            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 453.36   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I24 08755            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                453.36                       U  

10/12/2023 POCL *2400668            Close PO P2401243           521601                                                   - 890.24   U  

10/12/2 023 POCL *2400668            Close PO P2401243           521601                                                      0.00   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407721            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                              5,617.50                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407721            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 - 5,617.50   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402078            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                      0.00   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402078            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                  2,866 .53   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402143            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                  1,115.50   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402143            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                      0 .00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402156            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                     64.20   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402156            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                     26 .02   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402156            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    385.20   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402156            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                     92 .02   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402157            MDSOLUTIONS INC             52160 1                                                  1,123.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410212            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                              1,115.50                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410212            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFE TY  MA 521601                                                 - 1,115.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410557            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 - 1,123.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410557            MDSOLUTIO NS INC             521601                              1,123.50                       U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402252            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                      0 .00   U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402252            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                    518.83   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410555            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                722.25                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410 555            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                   - 722.25   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402251            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    555 .12   U  

11/29/202 3 PORD P2402251            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                     65.29   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410444            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                518.83                       U 
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12/08/2023 INEI I2410444            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                   - 518.83   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402352            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                  1,174 .86   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402352            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                      0 .00   U  

12/19/2023 POCL *2400725            Close PO P2402252           521601                                                      0.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411562            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 - 5,222.67   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411562            MDSOLUTIONS INC             521601                              5,222.67                       U 

12/30/2023 INEI I2412257            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                    - 65.29   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2412257            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                 65.29                       U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2412257            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                                   - 555.12   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2412257            HALL SIGNS INC              521601                                555.12                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412918            LOWES                       521601                                 99.52                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412918            LOWES                       521601                                                    - 99.52   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414448            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                              1,174.86                       U 

01/29/2024 INEI I2414448            VULCAN SIGNS                521601                                                 - 1,174.86   U  

01/30/2024 PORD P2402611            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                  1,155 .60   U  

01/30/2024 PORD P2402611            AMERICAN TRAF FIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                      0.00   U  

01/30/2024 PORD P2402611            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                  1,155 .60   U  

01/30/2024 PORD P2402629            M DSOLUTIONS INC             521601                                                 13,696.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414181            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                              1,155.60                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414181            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                 - 1,155.60   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414181            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                              1,155.60                       U 

01/31/2024 IN EI I2414181            AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY  MA 521601                                                 - 1,155.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sign Materials                             521601             60,000.00         26,391.71         23,553 .71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           25,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400149            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     50.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     39 .00   U  

07/27/2023 ICNI CR240175            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                             - 1,8 03.77                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI CR240175            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,803.77                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI CR240175            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,803.77                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 70.33                       U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 39.00   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401478            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522 000                                                 10,950.00   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401480            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                                                  9,980 .00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407692            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                                                 - 9,980.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407692            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                              9,980.00                       U 
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10/23/2023 INEI I2407963            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                                                - 10,950.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407963            GRIER ROOFING, LLC          522000                             10,950.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 31.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                137.26                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                181.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 19.93                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402 294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 34.20                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 93.96                       U  

01/31/202 4 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 28.24                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 85.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             25,000.00         23,416.23            100 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050            1,750.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400143            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                    250.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408509            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                179.98                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408509            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 179.98   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050              1,750.00            179.98             70 .02  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100          300,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400376            MIKE'S GARAGE               522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400382            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                 12,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400526            AMICK EQUIPMENT CO INC      522 100                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400527            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY  CO      522100                                                 20,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400535            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400543            HOSEPOW ER USA               522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 30,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400552            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00556            MID STATE INC               522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400561            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522100                                                    500 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400565            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522100                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400568            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522100                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400570            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                                  3,000 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400571            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400574            TRUCKPRO LLC                522100                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400578            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522100                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNC C240514Z            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                - 18.85                       U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514A            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                - 21.28                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI C240514             GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 22.77                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514B            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 21.28                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401853            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2402982            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2402982            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVIC E IN 522100                                 70.00                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400019            PW                          522100                                646.90                       U 

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400085            FLEET P/W C NTY#43321        522100                                228.96                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400087            FLEET - PWT- 42633             522100                                268.93                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400088            FLEET- PWT- 39765             522100                                  4.65                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401818            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                   - 432.64   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I240181 8            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                432.64                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401832            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                169.41                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401832            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 169.41   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401833            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                452.49                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401833            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 452.49   U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400124            PW                          522100                                646.91                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402099            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 94.95                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402099            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 94.95   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402144            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    - 39.65   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402144            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                 39.65                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400163            FLEET/ PWT 44218            522100                                 37.64                       U 

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400164            FLEET/ PWT 44219            522100                                 45.98                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402100            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 14.83                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402100            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 14.83   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402101            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     - 6.27   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402101            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC    522100                                  6.27                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402161            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 47.98   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402161            DOBBS EQUIPME NT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 47.98                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402162            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                201.04                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402162            D OBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 201.04   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402163            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,053.03                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402163            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,053.03   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402286            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 96.33                       U 

07/11/2023 IN EI I2402286            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 96.33   U  
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07/11/2023 INEI I2402287            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 64.46   U  

07/11/2023 INEI  I2402287            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 64.46                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402983            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 70.00                       U 

07/ 11/2023 INEI I2402983            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402102            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 28.44                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402102            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 28.44   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402103            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 18.91   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402103            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 18.91                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402145            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 866.59   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402145            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                866.59                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402288            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 96.33                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402288            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 96.33   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402289            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 96.33                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402289            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 96.33   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402290            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            5 22100                                                   - 117.19   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402290            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                117.19                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402104            GENUINE PARTS COM PANY INC   522100                                 35.98                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402104            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 35.98   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402105            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 54.59                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402105            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 54.59   U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400222            FLEET- PWT- 40543             522100                                646.90                       U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400224            PUBLIC WORKS 313 MARK       522100                                272.92                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U 2400232            FLEET - PWT- 44219             522100                                 16.31                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402106            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 21.49   U  

07/14 /2023 INEI I2402106            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 21.49                       U 

07/17/2023 ISSU U2400248            FLEET - PWT- 12773             522100                                231.00                       U 

07/17/2023 INEC I2402600            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     58 .44   U  

07/17/2023 INEC I2402600            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                - 58.44                       U 

07/17/2023 INEC I2402601            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                - 35.98                       U  

07/17/2023 INEC I2402601            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     35.98   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402521            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 194.02   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402521            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                194.02                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402984            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402984            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402504            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                229.85                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402504            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522 100                                                   - 229.85   U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400275            FLEET P/W CNTY#38776        522100                                352.23                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402522            BLANCHARD MACHINERY  CO      522100                                484.81                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402522            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 484.81   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402985            KARL CR APPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                103.50                       U  
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07/19/2023 INEI I2402985            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 103.50   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2401060            JOE JOHNS ON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                                                    428.00   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2401060            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                                                  6,955 .00   U  

07/20/2023 ISSU U2400297            PUBLIC WORK                 522100                              3,881.43                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402505            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                385.97                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402 505            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 385.97   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402986            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 420.00   U  

07/20/202 3 INEI I2402986            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                420.00                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400322            FLEET - PWT- 31373             522100                                  1.76                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402483            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                              1,155.27                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402483            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                 - 1,155.27   U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400338            P/W TRANS                   522100                                806.78                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400343            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                              2,800.9 0                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400344            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                 39.42                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400352            FLEET - PW TRANS-  42628       522100                                298.32                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402966            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                 65.59                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2402966            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                    - 65.59   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402987            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                108.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2402987            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 108.00   U  

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400377            FLEET - PWT                   522100                                195.89                       U  

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400378            P/W SCOTT                   522100                                803.97                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402970            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 201.13   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402970            DOBBS EQUIP MENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                201.13                       U  

07/27/2023 ISSC U2400399            PW/TRANSPORTATION           522100                             - 1,353.55                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403006            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 26.97                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403006            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 26.97   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I240300 7            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 26.97                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403007            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 26.97   U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400443            FLEET - PWT- 40663 - BEN         522100                                 11.62                       U  

07/31/2023 REQP R2400287            JOLYNN HINZ                 522100                                                    835 .53   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                781.77                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                148.28                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                396.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                481.56                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                344.23                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400493            FLEET/ PWT 37789            522100                                222.74                       U  

08/01/2023 POLQ P2401120            COLONY TIRE CORPORATION     522100                                                   - 835.53   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401120            COLONY TIRE CORPORATION     522100                                                    835.53   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403365            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                351.61                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403365            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 351.61   U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403382            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 265.43   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403382            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                265.43                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403383            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 139.27   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403383            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L  522100                                139.27                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403384            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403384            DOBBS EQUIPMENT  SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403385            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                529.14                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403385            DOB BS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 529.14   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403452            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 40.50                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403452            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 40.50   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403453            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 41.75   U  

08/01/2023 INEI  I2403453            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 41.75                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403509            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                 64.74                       U 

08/ 01/2023 INEI I2403509            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                    - 64.74   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404381            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                100.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404381            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 100.00   U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400527            FLEET -  PWT-  41120           522100                                276.88                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403386            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 318.24   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403386            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                318.24                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403387            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 21.29   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403387            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 21.29                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403454            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 28.74                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403454            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 28.74   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403388            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 430.24   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403388            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5 22100                                430.24                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400575            FLEET -  PWT-  40542           522100                                268.78                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2404383            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 57.53   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2404383            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 57.53                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403787            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                   - 112.20   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403787            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                112.20                       U 

08/08/2023 CORD P2400527            ASCENDUM MACHINERY INC      522100                                                  1,500.00   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400605            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                              1,293.81                       U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U 2400615            FLEET -  PWT-  40719           522100                                276.89                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403660            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                392.34                       U 

08/08 /2023 INEI I2403660            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 392.34   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403788            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                  9.72                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403788            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     - 9.72   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404390            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2404390            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400624            FLEET -  PWT-  40719           522100                                 68.47                       U  
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08/09/2023 INEI I2404172            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 12.83   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2404172            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 12 .83                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400655            FLEET -  PWT-  42627           522100                                268.79                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403661            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                780.51                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403661            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 780.51   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403719            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                636.49                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403719            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 636.49   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403720            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 52210 0                                542.04                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403720            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 542.04   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404393            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERV ICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404393            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404396            KARL CRAP PS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404396            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401248            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                     83.46   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401248            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                     53 .50   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401 248            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                    545.70   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401248            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                    736 .16   U  

08/11/202 3 INEI I2403662            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    - 62.87   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403662            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                 62.87                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2404173            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 29.47                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2404173            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 29.47   U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400694            FLEET -  PWT-  40543           522100                                421.14                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400698            FLEET -  PWT-  40543           522100                                217.4 4                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404397            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 40.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404397            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 40.00                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400709            PW/ TRANSPORTATION          522100                              1,010.69                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404054            COLONY TIRE CORPORATION     522100                                835.47                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404054            COLONY TIRE CORPORATION     522100                                                   - 835.53   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404398            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 70.00                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404398            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400744            FLEET -  PWT-  40717           522100                                433.80                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404174            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     - 7.32   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404174            GENUINE PAR TS COMPANY INC   522100                                  7.32                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404175            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                  8.10                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404175            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     - 8.10   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404176            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                  7.62                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I240417 6            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     - 7.62   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2410687            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 147.05   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2410687            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                147.05                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400748            FLEET PW40717               522100                                391.78                       U 
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08/17/2023 IS SC U2400756            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                             - 3,881.43                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400759            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                              6,064.12                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                545.70                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                   - 545.70   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                736.16                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                   - 736.16   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                 53.50                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2405310            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400784            FLEET -  PWT-  41371           522100                                250.26                       U  

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400794            FLEET                       522100                                103.25                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404113            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                107.71                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404113            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 107.71   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404114            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 407.65   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404114            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L  522100                                407.65                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404549            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 28.74                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404549            GENUINE PARTS C OMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 28.74   U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400816            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                              1,293.81                       U  

08/22/2023 REQP R2400372            JO LYNN HINZ                522100                                                  1,484.60   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404486            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 36.71                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404486            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 36.71   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404508            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                604.85                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI  I2404508            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 604.85   U  

08/23/2023 POLQ P2401377            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,484.60   U  

08/ 23/2023 PORD P2401377            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                  1,484.60    U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404399            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404399            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404476            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,484.60   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404476            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                              1,484.60                       U 

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400876            FLEET -  PWT-  41119           522100                                279.89                       U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400891            FLEET -  PWT-  42626           522100                                279.88                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404859            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 643.72   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404859            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                643.72                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404861            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                654.92                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404861            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 654.92   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404862            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5 22100                                                    - 55.91   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404862            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 55.91                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404983            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 293.51   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404983            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                293.51                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405032            S&S W ELDING & FABRICATION L 522100                              2,104.50                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405032            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522100                                                 - 2,104.50   U  
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08/29/2023 ISSU U2400905            PWT                         522100                              1,021.30                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400907            FLEET -  PWT-  41118           522100                                391.78                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400914            FLEET-  PWT-  41118           522100                                145.12                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400919            FLEET -  PWT-  41118           522100                                281.23                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I24 04400            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 60.00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404400            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 60.00                       U 

08/30/2 023 ISSU U2400959            FLEET -  PWT-  44040           522100                                256.24                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404863            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                256.40                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404863            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 256.40   U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400964            PWT - 42631                   522100                                672.32                       U 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                  4,340 .00   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                    625.95   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                  2,614 .64   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 99.36                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 17.93                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                  3.67                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                  6.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           52210 0                                 64.92                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404945            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                 - 1,239.68   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404945            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DE ALERS  522100                              1,239.68                       U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2402166            PALMETTO STATE FLUID POWER  522100                                                  2,472 .77   U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401017            FLEET -  PWT-  41489           522100                                209.55                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401032            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                226.55                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401038            PWT                         522100                                 33.00                       U  

09/06/2023 CORD P2400561            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405 311            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                 83.46                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405311            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522100                                                    - 83.46   U  

09/06/202 3 INEI I2405546            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 189.34   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405546            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                189.34                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2406045            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 232.06   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406045            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                232.06                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2406046            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                158.33                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2406046            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 158.33   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406047            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2406047            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406048            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406048            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406049            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2406049            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401086            FLEET -  PWT-  43169           522100                                 73.49                       U  
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09/11/2023 ISSU U2401093            FLEET -  PWT-  39766           522100                                 93.48                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2406487            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 70.00                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2406487            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401100            FLEET -  PWT-  312             522100                              2,587.62                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401128            FLEET -  PWT-  36134           522100                                  7.70                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406203            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 100.51   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406203            D OBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                100.51                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406204            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                100.51                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2406204            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 100.51   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406488            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 50.00                       U 

09/13/2023 IN EI I2406488            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 50.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405984            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 239.32   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405984            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                239.32                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2406205            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                172.85                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2406205            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 172.85   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2406206            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                421.34                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2406206            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 421.34   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2406489            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 81.24   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2406489            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 81.24                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401200            PWT                         522100                                442.22                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406031            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                132.26                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406031            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 132.26   U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401243            PWT                         522100                                 81.07                       U 

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401253            PWT                         522100                                720.73                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406490            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 80.00   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406490            KARL CRAPPS TIR E SERVICE IN 522100                                 80.00                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401307            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                419.47                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406851            SPA RROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                              1,496.11                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406851            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                                 - 1,496.11   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406482            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 110.36   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406482            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                110.36                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI  I2406483            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 589.06   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406483            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                589.06                       U 

09/ 26/2023 INEI I2406484            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,912.68   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406484            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,912.68                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406511            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                457.14                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406511            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                   - 457.14   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406566            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                 70.06                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406566            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                    - 70.06   U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401445            FLEET -  PWT-  44166           522100                                 14.96                       U  
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09/28/2023 INEI I2406485            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 2,253.12   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406485            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              2,253.12                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406807            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 96.33   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406807            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 96.33                       U 

09/29/2023 PORD P2401723            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                  6,000.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406465            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                632.37                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406465            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522 100                                                   - 632.37   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406550            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                 - 2,200.76   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406550            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVI CE OF GA 522100                              2,200.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                  5.09                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                  5.11                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 95.69                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 39.60                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522100                                972.06                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J24 01414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                114.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 20.90                       U  

09/30/2 023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 72.54                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 40.31                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                  3.42                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401467            FLEET -  PWT-  42629           522100                                270.00                       U 

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401468            FLEET -  PWT-  44165           522100                                 52.85                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406935            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 147.05   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406935            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                147.05                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407038            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                 - 2,415.78   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407038            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                              2,415.78                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401491            FLEET -  PWT-  39765           522100                                 81.87                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406989            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                192.66                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406989            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            52210 0                                                   - 192.66   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2411326            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 370.41   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2411326            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTH EAST L 522100                                370.41                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2411327            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 452.91   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2411327            DOBBS EQU IPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                452.91                       U  

10/04/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406910            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                376.43                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406910            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 376.43   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406 929            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                              1,625.19                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406929            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                 - 1,625.19   U  

10/04/202 3 INEI I2406937            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 316.27   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406937            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                316.27                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406938            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 588.81   U  
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10/04/2023 INEI I2406938            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                588.81                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406939            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                111.92                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406939            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 111.92   U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401528            PWT                         522100                                250.10                       U 

10/05/2023 INEC I2406936            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                     35.10   U  

10/05/2023 INEC I2406936            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                - 35.10                       U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401537            FLEET -  FLEET-  42633         522100                                720.73                       U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401559            FLEET -  PWT- 42523            522100                                100.37                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407333            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                213.70                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407333            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 213.70   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407416            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                                   - 880.88   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407416            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                880.88                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407419            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR  C 522100                                432.68                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407419            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                                   - 432.68   U  

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401583            FLEET -  PWT-  42523           522100                                  3.82                       U  

10/10/2023 REQP R2400525            JO LYNN HINZ                522100                                                    658 .09   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407252            C OMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                 - 3,098.40   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407252            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                187.25                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407252            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                   - 187.25   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407252            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                 - 4,211.31   U  

10/10/2023 IN EI I2407252            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                              4,211.31                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407252            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                              3,098.40                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401588            PW TRANS                    522100                              6,064.11                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407242            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                              1,359.06                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407242            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                 - 1,359.06   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407334            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 147.05   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407334            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                147.05                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407698            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                420.00                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407698            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 420.00   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408017            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 496.81   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2408017            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                496.81                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401615            FLEET -  PWT-  43900           522100                                195.89                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401629            PWT                         522100                                 97.84                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401630            PWT                         522100                                210.88                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2408020            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                    - 34.41   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2408020            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                 34.41                       U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2400535            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                  4,000 .00   U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401655            FLE ET P/W CNTY#42628        522100                                303.85                       U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401656            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                 53.59                       U  

10/16/2023 ISSU U2401661            PWT                         522100                              1,422.33                       U  
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10/16/2023 ISSU U2401668            FLEET -  PWT-  32839           522100                                293.84                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407633            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 265.55   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407633            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                265.55                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I 2407635            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 2,724.43   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407635            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              2,724.43                       U 

10/16 /2023 INEI I2407637            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                110.13                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2407637            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 110.1 3   U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401697            PW FLEET43780               522100                                 12.32                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407639            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                386.64                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407639            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 386.64   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407715            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                 - 2,064.27   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407715            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                              2,064.27                       U 

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401698            FLEET -  PWT-  42625           522100                                287.19                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401700            FLEET                       522100                                  2.00                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407641            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 39.07                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407641            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 39.07   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407642            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522 100                                 53.08                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407642            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 53.08   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408000            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 134.56   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408000            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                134.56                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2408018            DOBBS E QUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                934.78                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408018            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 934.78   U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401723            PWT  TRANS                  522100                                 11.46                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407703            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I24 07703            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407704            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 60.17                       U 

10/19/2 023 INEI I2407704            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 60.17   U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401750            FLEET -  PWT-  44218           522100                                154.72                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2408022            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                904.08                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2408022            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                   - 904.08   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401940            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522100                                                   - 658.09   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401940            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522100                                                    658.09   U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401780            PW                          522100                                504.56                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407668            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522100                                658.09                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407668            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522100                                                   - 658.09   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410955            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                              6,955.00                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410955            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                                                 - 6,955.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410955            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   52210 0                                252.16                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410955            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                                                   - 252.16   U  

10/24/2023 CORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                 - 1,241.60   U  
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10/24/2023 CORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                   - 438.70   U  

10/24/2023 CORD P2401458            COMPANY WRENCH LTD          522100                                                  1,596.67   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408164            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                              1,504.23                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2408164            ATMAX EQUIP MENT CO          522100                                                 - 1,504.23   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408205            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                                                 - 2,200.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408205            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                              2,200.00                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408479            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 338.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I240847 9            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                338.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CORD P2401887            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                                                  2,200 .00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408200            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                140.35                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408200            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 140.35   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408202            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                223.58                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408202            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 223.58   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408203            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 44.14                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408203            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 44.14   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408480            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 123.08   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408480            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                123.08                       U  

10/26/2023 REQP R2400586            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             522100                                                  1,848 .02   U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401834            PWT                         522100                              2,515.37                       U  

10/26/2023 POLQ P2401984            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,848.02   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401984            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                  1,848.02   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408204            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 91.74                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408204            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST  L 522100                                                    - 91.74   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408223            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522100                                 12.37                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408223            PARKS AUTO PA RTS INC        522100                                                    - 12.37   U  

10/27/2023 CORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522100                                                  1,000 .00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408224            P ARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522100                                 12.37                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408224            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522100                                                    - 12.37   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2409172            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                 - 2,277.06   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2409172            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                              2,277.06                       U 

10/31/2023 IS SU U2401873            PWT                         522100                                 92.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408132            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                101.99                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408132            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 101.99   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 45.07                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                 45.62                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522100                                124.66                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                 32.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                  8.53                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408151            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 492.33   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408151            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                492.33                       U  
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11/02/2023 ISSU U2401907            FLEET -  PWT-  34700           522100                                151.30                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408039            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                              1,848.02                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408039            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,848.02   U  

11/03/2023 ISSU U2401946            FLEET -  PWT-  21859           522100                                 46.00                       U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400561            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                  2,000 .00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400543            HOSEPOWER USA               5 22100                                                  1,000.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409101            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409101            DOBBS EQUIPMENT S OUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409104            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409104            DOBBS  EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409106            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 214.42   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409106            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.42                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409157            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                                                 - 1,177.29   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I 2409157            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                              1,177.29                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409190            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 149.02   U  

11/06 /2023 INEI I2409190            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                149.02                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409191            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 318.9 0   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409191            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                318.90                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409260            PALMETTO STATE FLUID POWER  522100                              2,555.45                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409260            PALMETTO STATE FLUID POWER  522100                                                 - 2,555.45   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407308            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                                5 83.60                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407308            ATMAX EQUIPMENT CO          522100                                                   - 583.60   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2410232            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                100.00                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2410232            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 100.00   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402056            FLEET -  PWT-  40542           522100                                273.51                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409362            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                 53.61                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409362            HOSEPOWER USA               522 100                                                    - 53.61   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409461            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                934.78                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409461            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOU THEAST L 522100                                                   - 934.78   U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402101            FLEET -  PWT-  43167           522100                                 12.32                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402109            FLEET -  PWT-  41120           522100                                287.19                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409462            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 304.98   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409462            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                304.98                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409464            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 411.46   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I24 09464            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                411.46                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409928            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                                    - 60.38   U  

11/14/2 023 INEI I2409928            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522100                                 60.38                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2410233            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2410233            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 70.00                       U 

11/15/2023 CORD P2401723            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                 15,000.00   U  
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11/15/2023 CORD P2402166            PALMETTO STATE FLUID POWER  522100                                                     82 .68   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2410234            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 251.63   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2410234            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                251.63                       U 

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402149            FLEET -  PWT-  41118           522100                                197.7 3                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402152            PWT  TRANS                  522100                                488.67                       U 

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402188            FLEET P/W CNTY#42630        522100                              2,168.73                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402191            FLEET -  PWT-  41118           522100                                300.88                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409171            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                   - 821.05   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409171            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                821.05                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409950            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                 - 2,166.82   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409950            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                              2,166.82                       U 

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402192            FLEET -  PWT-  42630           522100                                395.47                       U  

11/20/2023 REQP R2400681            JO LYNN HINZ                522100                                                  1,602 .58   U  

11/20/2023 POLQ P2402195            ABBOTTS AUT O CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,602.58   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402195            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                  1,602 .58   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2411328            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 573.56   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2411328            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                573.56                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U240222 2            FLEET -  PWT-  32263           522100                                115.96                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402250            FLEET -  FLEET-  37181         522100                                 10.28                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402256            FLEET -  PWT-  32263           522100                                197.73                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409856            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                240.96                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409856            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 240.96   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409858            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,930.62                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409858            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,930.62   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409860            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 166.74   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409860            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                166.74                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409862            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 12.35   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409862            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 12.35                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409996            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                142.72                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409996            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 142.72   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410237            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.70   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410237            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.70                       U 

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402271            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                626.28                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402272            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                 34.32                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409997            BLANCHARD MAC HINERY CO      522100                                                   - 194.14   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409997            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                194.14                       U 

11/28/2023 ISSC U2402284            F LEET-  PW-  42630            522100                             - 1,895.20                       U  

11/28/2023 ISSU U2402285            FLEET -  PW-  42630            522100                                152.09                       U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2400538            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410040            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 87.97   U  
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11/28/2023 INEI I2410040            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 87.97                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410041            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                700.41                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI  I2410041            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 700.41   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410076            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                163.44                       U 

11/ 28/2023 INEI I2410076            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 163.44   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410077            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                842.65                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410077            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 842.65   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410169            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410169            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                              1,200.00                       U 

11/29/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402304            FLEET -  PWT-  40717           522100                                294.09                       U  

11/29/2023 INEC I2410043            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522100                                - 15.54                       U  

11/29/2023 INEC I2410043            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522100                                                     15 .54   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2409998            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 308.13   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2409998            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                308.13                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410044            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    5 22100                                831.73                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410044            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522100                                                   - 831.73   U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402327            FLEET -  PWT-  41119            522100                                268.53                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402337            FLEET -  PWT-  44177           522100                                 79.27                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402338            FLEET -  PWT-  44175           522100                                 79.27                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402339            FLEET -  PWT-  44176           522100                                 79.27                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402340            FLEET-  PWT-  44174           522100                                  7.48                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402341            FLEET -  PWT-  44173           522100                                 11.22                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U 2402343            PWT                         522100                                 46.78                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                              1,111.20                       U  

11/30 /2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                 55.65                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                345.33                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                122.56                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402351            FLEET -  PWT-  40718           522100                                260.31                       U 

12/04/2023 CORD P2401887            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                                                  3,000 .00   U  

12/04/2023 CORD P2400543            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402367            PW - 36134                    522100                                 46.58                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402379            FLEET -  PWT-  41371           522100                                199.73                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402401            PWT                         522100                                 19.24                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410813            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                   - 175.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410813            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                175.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410501            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522 100                                377.42                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410501            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 377.42   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410502            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOU THEAST L 522100                                                   - 130.15   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410502            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                130.15                       U 
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12/06/2023 INEI I2410503            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTH EAST L 522100                                220.98                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410503            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 220.98   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410504            DOBBS EQU IPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                548.33                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410504            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 548.33   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410505            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                281.23                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410505            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 281.23   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410 506            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                281.23                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410506            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 281.23   U  

12/06/202 3 INEI I2410507            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,790.44                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410507            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,790.44   U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410869            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                308.30                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410869            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 308.30   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410508            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                220.98                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410508            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 220.98   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410509            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 295.44   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410509            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                295.44                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410510            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 196.97   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410510            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                196.97                       U  

12/08/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                  2,000 .00   U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402507            FLEET -  PWT-  44040           522100                                226.31                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410511            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                305.14                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410511            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEA ST L 522100                                                   - 305.14   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410512            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                182.20                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410512            DOBBS EQUIP MENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 182.20   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410513            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              2,214.90                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410513            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 2,214.90   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410514            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 305.14   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I241051 4            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                305.14                       U  

12/11/2023 CORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                  8,000 .00   U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402519            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                 39.17                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402526            PUBLIC WORKS 40888          522100                                635.50                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410910            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                              1,602.58                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410910            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                 - 1,602.58   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411680            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 40.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411680            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 40.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410947            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                281.23                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410947            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 281.23   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410948            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 418.90   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410948            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                418.90                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410949            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                204.52                       U 
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12/13/2023 INEI I2410949            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 204.52   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410951            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 374.01   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410951            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                374.01                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410952            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                214.30                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410952            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L  522100                                                   - 214.30   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410962            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                156.10                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410962            DOBBS EQUIPMENT  SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 156.10   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411016            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              2,671.43                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411016            DOB BS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 2,671.43   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411017            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,410.73                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411017            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,410.73   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411681            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 72.31   U  

12/13/2023 INEI  I2411681            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 72.31                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402570            FLEET -  PWT-  44219           522100                                340.88                       U  

12/ 14/2023 ISSU U2402585            FLEET -  PWT-  32306           522100                                197.73                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411101            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 100 .49   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411101            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                100.49                       U 

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402616            PWT                         522100                              1,388.61                       U 

12/18/2023 ISSC U2402627            P/W                         522100                                - 12.80                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSC U2402628            P/W                         522100                                - 14.97                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSC U2402629            P/W                         522100                                - 13.96                       U  

12/18/2023 INEC I2411325            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                  3,853.02   U  

12/18/2023 INEC I2411325            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                             - 3,853.02                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411329            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              4,733.48                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411329            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 4,733.48   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411330            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5 22100                                                   - 337.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411330            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                337.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411682            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 280.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411682            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                280.00                       U 

12/19/2023 REQP R2400764            JOLYN N HINZ                 522100                                                    445.65   U  

12/19/2023 CORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 10,000 .00   U  

12/19/2023 POLQ P2402399            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                   - 445.65   U  

12/19/2023 PORD P2402399            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                    445 .65   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I 2411255            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                                   - 445.65   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411255            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522100                                445.65                       U 

12/20 /2023 ISSU U2402673            FLEET -  PWT-  40662           522100                                114.85                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSC U2402674            FLEET -  PWT-  40662           522100                               - 114.85                       U 

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402675            FLEET -  PWT-  40662           522100                                114.85                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411331            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 131.95   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411331            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                131.95                       U 
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12/20/2023 INEI I2411533            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                              1,750.00                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411533            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522100                                                 - 1,750.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411563            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                              4,466 .46                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411563            MCCARTHY TIRE SERVICE OF GA 522100                                                 - 4,466.46   U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402684            FLEET -  PWT-  42632           522100                                180.18                       U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402698            FLEET -  PWT-  34700           522100                                114.43                       U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411440            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 31.61                       U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411440            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 31.61   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411758            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 52210 0                                                    - 76.94   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411758            SPARROW & KENNEDY TRACTOR C 522100                                 76.94                       U 

12/28/2023 ICEI I2411728            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                               - 190.02                       U  

12/28/2023 ICEI I2411728            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    190 .02   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411728            TRUCK SUP PLY INC            522100                                                   - 190.02   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411728            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                190.02                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411730            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                192.66                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411730            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 192.66   U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402 745            FLEET/ PWT 42626 W#135753   522100                                280.64                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522100                                302.46                       U  

01/03/202 4 ISSU U2402778            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                421.75                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412080            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 3,638.55   U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412080            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              3,638.55                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412081            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 2,134.50   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412081            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              2,134.50                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412082            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 66.40   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412082            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 66.40                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412083            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                228.28                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412083            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 228.28   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412084            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 87.48                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412084            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 87.48   U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402784            PWT                         522100                                 97.84                       U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402785            FLEET -  PWT-  34825           522100                                114.43                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412085            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEA ST L 522100                                                   - 535.42   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412085            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                535.42                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412181            TRUCK SUPPL Y INC            522100                                                   - 409.28   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412181            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                409.28                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412087            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 268.50   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412087            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                268.50                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I241218 3            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                205.18                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412183            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 205.18   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412192            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522100                                598.00                       U  
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01/05/2024 INEI I2412192            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522100                                                   - 598.00   U  

01/05/2024 IN EI I2412513            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                                   - 275.34   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412513            HOSEPOWER USA               522100                                275.34                       U 

01/08/2024 CORD P2401060            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522100                                                   - 175.84   U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402825            PWT                         522100                              1,388.61                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412401            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                  7.88                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412401            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                     - 7.88   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412402            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                411.73                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412402            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 411.73   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412403            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,410.73                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412403            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,410.73   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412404            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 255.89   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412404            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                255.89                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412646            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                244.83                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412646            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 244.83   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412647            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                192.66                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412647            TRUCK SUPPLY IN C            522100                                                   - 192.66   U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402839            PWT                         522100                                 45.61                       U 

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402840            PWT                          522100                                 42.89                       U  

01/09/2024 ISSC U2402841            PWT                         522100                                - 14.18                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412967            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412967            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU  U2402871            FLEET -  PWT-  42628/ 135957   522100                                295.62                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412405            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 359.23   U  

01/ 10/2024 INEI I2412405            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                359.23                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412406            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                              1,320.92                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412406            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                 - 1,320.92   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412968            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 58.14   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412968            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 58.14                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412407            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 999.11   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412407            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                999.11                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412648            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 21.27                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412648            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 21.27   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412969            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 58.73   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412969            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 58.73                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412420            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5 22100                                                     - 6.74   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412420            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                  6.74                       U 

01/13/2024 INEI I2412970            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 20.00   U  

01/13/2024 INEI I2412970            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 20.00                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412790            BLANC HARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 377.71   U  
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01/15/2024 INEI I2412790            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                377.71                       U 

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402912            PWT                         522100                              2,777.22                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402924            FLEET -  PWT-  23400           522100                                 41.12                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412788            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 78.37   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412788            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 78.37                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I24 12925            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                599.90                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412925            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                   - 599.90   U  

01/16/2 024 INEI I2412971            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 280.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412971            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                280.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412742            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                371.92                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412742            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 371.92   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412743            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 97.52                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412743            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 97.52   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412789            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 57.49                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412789            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 57.49   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412792            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                 40.54                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412792            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                    - 40.54   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412795            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 48.41                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412795            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52210 0                                                    - 48.41   U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402970            PWT                         522100                                694.30                       U 

01/18/2024 CORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTH EAST L 522100                                                 10,000.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412797            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                   - 114.40   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412797            GENUINE P ARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                114.40                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412829            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                160.25                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412829            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 160.25   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412830            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 213.15   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412 830            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                213.15                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412972            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                 70.00                       U 

01/18/202 4 INEI I2412972            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                    - 70.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2413032            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                391.98                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2413032            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 391.98   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413034            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                   - 192.66   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413034            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                192.66                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2413035            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                                    - 95.25   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413035            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522100                                 95.25                       U 

01/23/2024 INEC I2412926            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                               - 100.80                       U  

01/23/2024 INEC I2412926            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                    100 .80   U  

01/23/2024 INEC I2413322            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                     48.41   U  

01/23/2024 INEC I2413322            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                - 48.41                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413272            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                382.74                       U  
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01/23/2024 INEI I2413272            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 382.74   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413323            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                 30.70                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413323            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522100                                                    - 30.70   U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403077            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                158.16                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412973            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 522100                                140.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2412973            KARL CRAPPS T IRE SERVICE IN 522100                                                   - 140.00   U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403117            FLEEET -  PWT-  40209/ 136133  522100                                291.36                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403127            P UBLIC WORKS KENT SMITH     522100                              1,165.02                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2412927            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                205.98                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2412927            NATIONAL EQUIPMENT DEALERS  522100                                                   - 205.98   U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403165            FLEET -  PWT-  9738/ 136171    522100                                 19.99                       U  

01/30/2024 IS SU U2403182            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522100                                773.96                       U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403188            FLEET -  PWT-  30483/ 136123   522100                                 17.49                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403198            FLEET -  PWT-  40549           522100                              1,280.99                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403211            FLEET -  PWT-  44184/ 136020   522100                                 52.84                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413963            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                   - 402.21   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413963            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                402.21                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413964            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                 36.85                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413964            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 522100                                                    - 36.85   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414006            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                                   - 112.64   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414006            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522100                                112.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100            300,000.00        205,691.23         50,875 .16  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            3,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400383            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522 200                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400401            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400410            B L RENTAL AND SALE S LLC    522200                                                    235.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402129            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                    - 52.32   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402129            B L REN TAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                 52.32                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402484            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 77.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402484            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 77.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402914            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                 21.38                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I24 02914            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                    - 21.38   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403361            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                    - 39.58   U  

07/31/2 023 INEI I2403361            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                 39.58                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403677            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                119.63                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403677            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 119.63   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404952            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 89.36   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1097  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGROD TA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404952            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 89.36                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404930            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                166.82                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404930            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 166.82   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404931            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 73.81   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404931            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 73.81                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406457            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 83.77                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406457            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 83.77   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406460            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                119.07                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406460            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 119.07   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407600            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                169.70                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407600            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 169.70   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2408016            B L RENTAL AND SALES LL C    522200                                 63.58                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2408016            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                    - 63.58   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408162            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 19.25                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408162            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 19.25   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408163            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                     - 6.16   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408163            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                  6.16                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I240818 2            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                                   - 611.46   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408182            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                611.46                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409163            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                119.83                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409163            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 119.83   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2410225            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                   - 150.25   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2410225            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                150.25                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409493            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 79.16   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409493            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 79.16                       U 

11/16/2023 BD02 J2401728            ABT 24 - 117                  522200            3,000.00                                         U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410226            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                  6.39                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410226            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                     - 6.39   U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2400410            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410474            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 21.08   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410474            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 21.08                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411314            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 120.88   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411314            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                120.88                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411653            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                  9.61                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411653            B L RENTAL AN D SALES LLC    522200                                                     - 9.61   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412440            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 94.14   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412440            A  -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 94.14                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412511            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                 35.50                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412511            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                                    - 35.50   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412442            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                                   - 117.61   U  
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01/10/2024 INEI I2412442            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    522200                                117.61                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412441            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 51.34                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI  I2412441            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 51.34   U  

01/12/2024 CORD P2400401            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                  1,000.00   U  

01/ 12/2024 INEI I2412512            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                414.71                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412512            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      522200                                                   - 414 .71   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414003            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                     - 5.20   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414003            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                  5.20                       U 

01/31/2024 INEC I2414004            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                     13.90   U  

01/31/2024 INEC I2414004            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                - 13.90                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414005            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 13.90                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414005            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 13.90   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              6,500.00          2,938.59          2,296 .41  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300          160,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400382            KARL CRAPPS TIRE SERVICE IN 52230 0                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400536            CUMMINS S ALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400538            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400539            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 12,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400541            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 543            HOSEPOWER USA               522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400548            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400551            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                  2,000 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400552            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400556            MID STATE INC               522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400557            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                  6,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400565            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400568            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400571            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400572            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400573            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400574            TRUCKPRO LLC                522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400578            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVI CE 522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400580            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514E            GENUINE PARTS  COMPANY INC   522300                               - 131.22                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514C            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                140.41                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514D            G ENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                131.22                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401367            LAWMEN'S DISTRIBUTION, LLC  522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401415            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400050            FLEET PUBLIC WORKS CNTY#405 522300                              1,222.13                       U 

07/05/2023 IN EI I2402070            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                734.17                       U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2402070            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 734.17   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401861            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 12.07                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2401861            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 12.07   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402032            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                214.40                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402032            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 214.40   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402166            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 30.16   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402166            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 30.16                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400140            FLEET                       522300                                  4.83                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400193            FLEET - FLEET- 40573           522300                                  6.05                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402308            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 377.31   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402308            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                377.31                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402462            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                 - 2,167.71   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402462            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                              2,167.71                       U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400238            FLEET - PW                    522300                                836.98                       U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400239            FLEET - PWT- 42775              522300                                 70.72                       U  

07/17/2023 INEC I2402461            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                               - 291.60                       U  

07/17/2023 INEC I2402461            CUM MINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                    291.60   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402672            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 98.19   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402672            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 98.19                       U  

07/18/2023 INEC I2402671            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                     98 .19   U  

07/18/2023 INEC  I2402671            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                - 98.19                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402673            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 64.97   U  

07/ 18/2023 INEI I2402673            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 64.97                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402860            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                221.32                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402860            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 221.32   U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400357            FLEET P/W CNTY#40711        522300                                812.54                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403008            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                388.38                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403008            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 388.38   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2408647            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 26.97   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1100 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/24/2023 INEI I2408647            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 26.97                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402942            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 214.36   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402942            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                214.36                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403076            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                219.28                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2403076            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 219.28   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403258            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    - 40.13   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403258            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522 300                                 40.13                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402967            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                              1,236.88                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402967            CUMMINS SALES AND S ERVICE   522300                                                 - 1,236.88   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402992            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 77.13   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402992            LOVE CH EVROLET INC          522300                                 77.13                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400446            FLEET - PUBLIC WORKS- 40628 - RY 522300                                 40.66                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400449            FLEET- PW- 40711 - MIKE         522300                                  4.05                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403532            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 137.80   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I24 03532            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                137.80                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400491            FLEET/ 38159                522300                                297.44                       U 

08/01/2 023 ISSU U2400507            FLEET P/W CNTY#38159        522300                              2,551.47                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403389            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                214.36                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403389            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 214.36   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403522            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 436.30   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403522            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                436.30                       U 

08/02/2023 INEC I2408630            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     26.97   U  

08/02/2023 INEC I2408630            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 26.97                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403390            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                289.85                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403390            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 289.85   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403455            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 36.17   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403455            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 36.17                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403533            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 52230 0                                104.71                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403533            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 104.71   U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400551            FLEET -  PWT-  41499           522300                                 71.60                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400552            FLEET -  PWT-  41236           522300                                  7.74                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403391            EXCEL TRU CK GROUP           522300                                                 - 1,184.54   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403391            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              1,184.54                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403476            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                 66.68                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403476            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    - 66.68   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403 523            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                305.61                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403523            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 305.61   U  

08/03/202 3 INEI I2403524            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 75.87   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403524            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 75.87                       U 

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400565            FLEET -  PWT-  40887           522300                                 21.73                       U  
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08/04/2023 INEI I2403366            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                576.32                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2403366            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 576.32   U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400594            FLEET -  PWT-  41234           522300                                114.34                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403983            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 192.66   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403983            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                192.66                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403984            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 302.40   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403984            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                302.40                       U  

08/08/2023 CORD P2400536            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                  1,500 .00   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400616            FLEET -  PWT-  32432           522300                                242.45                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403663            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                522.71                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403663            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 522.71   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403867            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                                                   - 553.68   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403867            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC    522300                                553.68                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403985            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                133.28                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403985            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 133.28   U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400644            FLEET -  PWT-  29656           522300                                209.95                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403664            B LANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 25.99                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403664            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 25.99   U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400650            FLEET-  37211                522300                                335.02                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400667            FLEET -  FLEET-  37211         522300                                  9.48                       U  

08/10/2023 IN EI I2403665            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 126.32   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403665            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                126.32                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403697            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 124.19   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403697            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                124.19                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403909            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                972.25                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403909            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 972.25   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403977            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                129.50                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403977            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                   - 129.50   U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400682            FLEET -  37211                522300                              1,258.02                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400683            FLEET -  PW-  37976            522300                                414.51                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403912            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 905.19   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403912            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                905.19                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400699            FLEET -  PW-  42644            522300                                148.87                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSC U2400702            FLEET -  PW-  42644            522300                               - 125.44                       U  

08/14/2023 REQP R2400338            JOLYNN HINZ                 522300                                                    268 .65   U  

08/14/2023 INEC I2404284            WORLDWIDE KENWO RTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                    236.47   U  

08/14/2023 INEC I2404284            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                               - 236.47                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404177            GEN UINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.40                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404177            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 11.40   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404178            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 14.83   U  
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08/14/2023 INEI I2404178            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 14.83                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404266            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 72.39   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404266            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 72.39                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I 2404283            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 198.17   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404283            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                198.17                       U 

08/15 /2023 POLQ P2401271            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 268.65   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401271            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    268 .6 5   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404074            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                268.65                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404074            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 268.65   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404267            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                143.54                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404267            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 143.54   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404285            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 834.15   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404285            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                834.15                       U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400736            FLEET -  PW TRANS-  42731      522300                                444.28                       U  

08/16/2023 CORD P2400531            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                    500.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404124            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 11.07                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404124            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522 300                                                    - 11.07   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404179            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 16.48   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404179            GENUINE PARTS COMPA NY INC   522300                                 16.48                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404180            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 36.28                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404180            GENUINE  PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 36.28   U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400760            FLEET/ PW                   522300                                 26.34                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404214            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 133.15   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404214            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                133.15                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I24 04092            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                242.11                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404092            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 242.11   U  

08/18/2 023 INEI I2404181            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  8.83                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404181            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 8.83   U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404483            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 244.12   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404483            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                244.12                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404643            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 41.34                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404643            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 41.34   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2408648            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 46.86   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2408648            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 46.86                       U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400571            Close PO P2400551           522300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400829            FLEET - PWT- 40542             522300                                  3.29                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400835            FLEET -  PW-  42528            522300                                104.81                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404644            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            52230 0                                                   - 219.28   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404644            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                219.28                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404641            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF  SOUTH 522300                                                 - 2,994.46   U  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2404641            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              2,994.46                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404537            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE IN C    522300                                                   - 240.92   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404537            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                240.92                       U 

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400881            FLEET P/W C NTY#41236        522300                              2,517.96                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404645            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                960.67                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404645            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 960.67   U  

08/28/2023 POCL *2400578            Close PO P2401367           522300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I240504 0            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                276.59                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405040            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                                   - 276.59   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405049            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 29.02                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405049            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 29.02   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405051            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                151.75                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405051            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 151.75   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                176.70                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                   - 176.70   U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400944            FLEET -  FLEET-  40887         522300                                349.22                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400962            FLEET -  FLEET-  40887         522300                                208.51                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405053            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 11.96   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405053            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 11.96                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405055            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 196.03   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405055            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                196.03                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405100            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                 11.79                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405100            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC    522300                                                    - 11.79   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405102            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                113.42                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405102            STANDARD DIST RIBUTORS INC   522300                                                   - 113.42   U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400977            FLEET -  FLEET-  40887         522300                              1,150.87                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405022            W ORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              3,653.11                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405022            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 3,653.11   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405056            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                447.45                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405056            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 447.45   U  

08/31/2023 IN EI I2405057            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 14.12                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405057            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 14.12   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405067            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                537.97                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405067            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 537.97   U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401012            FLEET -  PWT-  41235           522300                                965.25                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405023            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 1,077.62   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405023            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              1,077.62                       U 

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401022            FLEET -  PWT-  40573           522300                              2,301.60                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405286            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 76.33                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405286            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 76.33   U  
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09/05/2023 INEI I2405458            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                 25.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405458            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    - 25.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405593            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                110.31                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405593            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 110.31   U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401033            FLEET -  PWT-  40888           522300                              3,061.87                       U  

09/06/2023 CORD P2400580            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 5 22300                                                 10,000.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405547            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                 29.96                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405547            LEE TRANSPORT EQU IPMENT INC 522300                                                    - 29.96   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405588            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                504.07                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405588            TRUCK  SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 504.07   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405594            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 1,015.27   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405594            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              1,015.27                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405595            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                743.69                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I 2405595            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 743.69   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405597            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                263.35                       U 

09/07 /2023 INEI I2405597            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 263.35   U  

09/08/2023 INEC I2406214            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                - 74.09                       U 

09/08/2023 INEC I2406214            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                     74 .09   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405307            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 38.93                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405307            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 38.93   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405925            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 53.50   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405925            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 53.50                       U 

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401083            FLEET -   FLEET-  41236        522300                                340.26                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401089            FLEET -  PWT-  40628           522300                                268.81                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401096            FLEET -  PWT-  42732           522300                                 59.59                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401110            FLEET P/W CNTY#41236        522300                              1,255.12                       U 

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401113            FLEET -                       522300                                  5.09                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405718            COLOR ADDIX INC             522300                                675.20                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2405718            COLOR ADDIX INC             522300                                                   - 675.20   U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401144            PWT                         522300                                 47.95                       U 

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401164            FLEET -  PWT-  15060           522300                                 15.57                       U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401170            FLEET -  PWT-  43220           522300                                  5.63                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401176            FLEET-  PWT-  38158           522300                              2,301.59                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406050            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 - 1,224.66   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I24 06050            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              1,224.66                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406051            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 535.43   U  

09/19/2 023 INEI I2406051            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                535.43                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406219            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 266.54   U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406219            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                266.54                       U 

09/19/2023 PORD P2401626            PALMETTO STATE FLUID POWER  522300                                                  2,472.77   U  
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09/20/2023 ISSU U2401214            FLEET/ PW                   522300                                 61.67                       U 

09/20/2023 INEC I2406216            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    118.93   U  

09/20/2023 INEC I2406216            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 118.93                       U  

09/20/2023 INEC I2406218            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 268.7 2                       U  

09/20/2023 INEC I2406218            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    268 .72   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406052            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                321.72                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406052            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 321.72   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406085            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406085            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                              2,113.25                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406196            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                    - 52.55   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406196            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                 52.55                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406220            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 306.46   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406220            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                306.46                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406250            BLANCHARD M ACHINERY CO      522300                                 33.78                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406250            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 33.78   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406087            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                              1,142.79                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406087            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                 - 1,142.79   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I240603 0            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                200.00                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406030            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                   - 200.00   U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401356            P/W TRANS                   522300                                158.20                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401360            FLEET -  PWT-  43311           522300                                177.15                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401362            FLEET -  PWT-  40628           522300                                 13.88                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401364            FLEET -  PWT-  40628           522300                                 17.69                       U 

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401386            FLEET -  PWT-  408890          522300                                 10.28                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406809            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 219.18   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406809            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                219.18                       U 

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401418            FLEET PUBLIC WORKS CNTY#372 522300                                469.87                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406867            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              1,118.36                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406867            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 1,118.36   U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401423            PWT                         522300                                 95.90                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401428            PWT                         522300                                274.78                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401431            FLEET -  PWT-  43166           522300                                  5.63                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401443            FLEET -  FLEET-  40549         522300                              1,155.89                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406526            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 48.00                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406526            EXCEL TRUCK G ROUP           522300                                                    - 48.00   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406527            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 59.79   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406527            E XCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 59.79                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406532            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                624.78                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406532            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 624.78   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406801            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    - 41.35   U  
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09/29/2023 INEI I2406801            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                 41.35                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 41.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20  J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 29.93                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 22.18                       U  

09/ 30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 57.75                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 36.98                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  7.23                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 73.42                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 60.78                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 59.86                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 19.92                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 36.10                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 47.78                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 38.49                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                105.22                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           5 22300                                  8.11                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 11.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 16.01                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  3.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8.26                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 14.83                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 38.66                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 38.50                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J 2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  5.86                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 59.86                       U  

09/30 /2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 16.12                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 28.01                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407029            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                     - 7.39   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407029            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                  7.39                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401480            FLEET -  PWT-  41145           522300                                  5.63                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401488            PWT                         522300                                 52.85                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406972            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                144.17                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406972            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                   - 144.17   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406990            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 664.20   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406990            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                664.20                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406991            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 169.92   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406991            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522 300                                169.92                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407323            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                    - 73.91   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407323            CUMMINS SALES AND S ERVICE   522300                                 73.91                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401607            FLEET -  FLEET-  40889         522300                                635.56                       U  
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10/12/2023 ISSU U2401618            FLEET -  FLEET-  40889         522300                                 10.54                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407427            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                    - 47.08   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407427            LEE TRANS PORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                 47.08                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407425            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 372.92   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407425            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                372.92                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401679            FLEET PW TRANS 43311 BEN    522300                                610.40                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407 790            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                186.46                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407790            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 186.46   U  

10/17/202 3 PORD P2401887            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522300                                                  2,200.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407791            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 2,018.05   U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407791            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                              2,018.05                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2409999            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                              2,310.23                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2409999            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                 - 2,310.23   U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401747            FLEET -  PWT-  40573           522300                                 92.2 8                       U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401756            FLEET -  PWT-  39886           522300                                190.45                       U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401761            FLEET P/W TRANS CNTY#30935  522300                                 12.85                       U 

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401762            FLEET P/W TRANS CNTY#41372  522300                                 10.21                       U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401763            FLEET P/W TRANS CNTY#40889  522300                                205.66                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407617            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                  8.36                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407617            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                     - 8.36   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2410000            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 59.06                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2410000            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 59.06   U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401764            FLEET -  PWT-  42637           522300                              1,266.27                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401766            FLEET -  FLEET-  42637         522300                                 14.53                       U  

10/23/2023 CORD P2400580            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                  6,000.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408317            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                331.95                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I240831 7            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 331.95   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410001            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 243.35   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410001            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                243.35                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2410042            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                224.15                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2410042            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 224.15   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408481            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 165.30   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408481            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                165.30                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408482            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 287.80   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408482            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                287.80                       U 

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401846            FLEET P/W CNTY#32847        522300                                 14.73                       U  

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401852            FLEET -  PWT-  41500           522300                                  4.92                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408192            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 65.08   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408192            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 65.08                       U 
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10/30/2023 ISSU U2401862            FLEET P/W CNTY#40573        522300                                 47.30                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408137            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 - 1,274.44   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408137            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              1,274.44                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408401            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 4.80   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408401            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  4.80                       U  

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401879            FLEET -  PWT-  40549           522300                                 23.19                       U  

10/31/2023 CORD P2400536            CUMMINS SALES A ND SERVICE   522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408138            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 53.94   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408138            EXC EL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 53.94                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                               - 343.92                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                190.37                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                              1,250.28                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20  J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                342.87                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                235.53                       U  

11/ 02/2023 INEI I2408374            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 396.46   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408374            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                396.46                       U 

11/03/2023 ISSU U2401953            FLEET -  FLEET-  40886         522300                              1,260.99                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408154            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                                431.24                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408154            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                                                   - 431.24   U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401998            FLEET -  FLEET-  36318         522300                              1 ,896.48                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409393            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 107.52   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409393            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                107.52                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409394            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 135.58   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409394            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                135.58                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409188            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                231.43                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409188            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   5 22300                                                   - 231.43   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410048            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                     - 7.66   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410048            BLANCHARD MACHINE RY CO      522300                                  7.66                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410049            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 15.53   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410049            BLANC HARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 15.53                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2410050            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                281.23                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2410050            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 281.23   U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402094            FLEET                       522300                                  5.28                       U 

11/14/2023 ISSU U 2402113            FLEET -  FLEET-  30483         522300                              1,271.01                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402122            FLEET -  FLEET-  30483         522300                                 10.10                       U  

11/15 /2023 ISSU U2402124            FLEET -  PWT-  29656           522300                                 69.00                       U  

11/15/2023 POCL *2400701            Close PO P2401626           522300                                                 - 2,472.7 7   U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402136            FLEET -  FLEET-  30483         522300                                 13.70                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409897            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                913.83                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409897            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 913.83   U  
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11/16/2023 INEI I2409549            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 18.53                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409549            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 18.53   U  

11/17/2023 INNI CR240479            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 68 .00                       U  

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402225            FLEET -  FLEET-  30483         522300                                 22.53                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410204            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                146.48                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410204            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 146.48   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410205            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 225.82   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410205            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                225.82                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410074            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           52230 0                                 76.33                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410074            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 76.33   U  

11/27/2023 INNI I2408710            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTO R VEHI 522300                                  2.00                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402319            FLEET -  PWT-  40889           522300                              1,271.01                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402335            FLEET -  PWT-  44172           522300                                 52.84                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402336            FLEET -  PWT-  44171           522300                                 52.85                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410614            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 78.99   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410614            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 78.99                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410 616            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 78.99                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410616            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 78.99   U  

11/30/202 3 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 64.41                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 93.33                       U 

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402352            FLEET -  PWT-  39885           522300                                188.79                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410691            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 167.27   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410691            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                167.27                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410877            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                    - 88.98   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410877            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                 88.98                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402364            PW TRANS - FLEET- 43220        522300                                124.91                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402370            PW 43778                    522300                                 41.26                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402421            FLEET -  PWT-  40887           522300                              1,290.53                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410901            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                943.44                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410901            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 943.44   U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402430            FLEET -  PWT-  40887           522300                                  6.86                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402461            FLEET -  PWT-  41236           522300                                 57.93                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402499            FLEET -  PWT-  44168           522300                                 64.22                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402530            FLEET -  PWT-  38159           522300                                 55.61                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411102            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 233.74   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411102            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                233.74                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402556            FLEET -  PWT-  38159           522300                                309.76                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U240255 9            FLEET -  PWT-  43203           522300                                716.37                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402600            FLEET -  PWT-  41235           522300                                 64.05                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402602            FLEET - PWT- 41235             522300                              1,265.98                       U  
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12/15/2023 CORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

12/15/2023 IS SU U2402610            FLEET -  PWT-  40454           522300                                  4.78                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402612            FLEET -  PWT-  40908           522300                                 69.55                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402614            FLEET -  PWT-  36318           522300                                139.35                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410997            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                126.09                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410997            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 126.09   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411103            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              2,462.83                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2411103            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 2,462.83   U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402620            FLEET -  PWT-  42731           522300                                  3.93                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402623            FLEET -  PWT-  36318           522300                                 11.38                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411392            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 51.40                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411392            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 51.40   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411394            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 42.35                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411394            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 42.35   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411627            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    - 26.75   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411627            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                 26.75                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402639            FLEET -  PWT-  40628           522300                                269.59                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI CR240563            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                102.00                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402659            PW/ TANS CNTY#40549          522300                              1,271.01                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411317            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 494.94   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411317            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                494.94                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411731            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 26.49                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI  I2411731            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 26.49   U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402666            FLEET P/W CNTY#41499        522300                                124.89                       U 

12/ 20/2023 ISSU U2402676            FLEET -  PWT-  40549           522300                                458.10                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402678            FLEET -  PWT- 30365            522300                                 23.60                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411397            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 49.89   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411397            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 49.89                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411529            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522300                                                   - 650.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411529            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522300                                650.00                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411531            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522300                                112.50                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411531            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  522300                                                   - 112.50   U  

12/21/2023 INEC I2411735            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  1,439 .96   U  

12/21/2023 INEC I2411735            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                             - 1,439.96                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411333            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 266.11   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411333            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           5 22300                                266.11                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402715            FLEET - PWT- 40887             522300                              1,279.70                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402718            FLEET -  PWT-  40887            522300                                103.81                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411652            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 98.11   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411652            BLANC HARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 98.11                       U  
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12/28/2023 INEI I2411666            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 383.15   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411666            EXCEL T RUCK GROUP           522300                                383.15                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2412649            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 190.02   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2412649            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                190.02                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411667            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 67.25   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I24 11667            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 67.25                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411675            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                185.01                       U 

12/29/2 023 INEI I2411675            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 185.01   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411679            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                              1,802.62                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411679            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   522300                                                 - 1,802.62   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411692            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    - 53.50   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411692            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                 53.50                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411743            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 58 .95                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411743            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 58.95   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 31.65                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 49.79                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                161.19                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI CR240585            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 34.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240582            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 52230 0                                 34.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412149            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 306.21   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412149            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                306.21                       U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402782            FLEET -  PWT-  40548           522300                                118.19                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412141            EXCEL TRU CK GROUP           522300                                                   - 133.05   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412141            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                133.05                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412184            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 96.33   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412184            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 96.33                       U 

01/04/2024 CORD P2400 575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402796            FLEET -  PWT-  41236           522300                              1,263.47                       U  

01/04/202 4 INEI I2412123            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 9.03   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412123            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  9.03                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402833            FLEET -  PWT-  40889/ 135919   522300                              1,279.70                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412422            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 27.56                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412422            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 27.56   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412539            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                528.5 8                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412539            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                   - 528.58   U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402869            FLEET -  PWT-  39885/ 135910   522300                                564.08                       U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402870            FLEET -  PWT-  27778/ 13943    522300                                 15.92                       U  

01/10/2024 INEC I2412414            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     86.50   U  

01/10/2024 INEC I2412414            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 86.50                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412421            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 86.50   U  
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01/10/2024 INEI I2412421            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 86.50                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412423            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 92.56                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412423            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 92.56   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412465            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                516.75                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412465            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 516.75   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412466            JIM HUDSON FO RD INC         522300                                                    - 84.88   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412466            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 84.88                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402884            F LEET-  PWT-  42638/ 135938   522300                              1,406.17                       U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402895            FLEET -  PWT-  42644/ 135991   522300                                 33.30                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412650            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 560.03   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412650            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                560.03                       U 

01/16/2024 IS SU U2402917            FLEET -  PWT-  41372/ 136002   522300                                170.79                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412752            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                436.78                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412752            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 436.78   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412801            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 25.15   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412801            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 25.15                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSC U2402978            FLEET -  PWT-  41372/ 136002   522300                                - 10.71                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402979            FLEET -  PWT-  41372/ 136002   522300                                 28.70                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412753            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                547.07                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412753            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 547.07   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412804            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                251.44                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412804            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 251.44   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2413036            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 78.52                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2413036            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 78.52   U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403007            FLEET -  PWT-  44067/ 136075   522300                                  4.78                       U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403011            FLEET -  PWT-  36139           522300                              1,706.94                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403039            FLEET -  PWT-  41145/ 136094   522300                                106.71                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413279            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                157.74                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413279            EXC EL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 157.74   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413280            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 67.29                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413280            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 67.29   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413324            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 109.32   U  

01/22/2024 INEI  I2413324            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                109.32                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413325            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 156.94   U  

01/ 22/2024 INEI I2413325            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                156.94                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403057            FLEET -  PWT-  41235/ 136056   522300                                 21.30                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403058            FLEET -  PWT-  40662/ 136071   522300                                 80.65                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413326            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 245.59   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413326            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                245.59                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403070            FLEET -  PWT-  44188/ 135981   522300                                  8.75                       U  
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01/24/2024 ISSU U2403085            FLEET -  PWT-  44188           522300                                 52.85                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403100            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         522300                                 52.84                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403101            FLEET -  PWT-  44187           522300                                 52.85                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413261            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                281.48                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413261            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 281.48   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413281            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                182.78                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413281            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 182.78   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413282            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522 300                                 34.25                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413282            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 34.25   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413327            GENUINE PARTS COMPA NY INC   522300                                                    - 11.28   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413327            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.28                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413522            TRUCK S UPPLY INC            522300                                 99.08                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413522            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 99.08   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413523            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 32.06                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413523            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 32.06   U  

01/26/2024 ISSU U24 03148            FLEET -  PWT-  44182/ 136018   522300                                 52.85                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413262            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 215.07   U  

01/26/2 024 INEI I2413262            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                215.07                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413307            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 501.36   U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413307            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                501.36                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413308            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                417.09                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413308            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 417.09   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413309            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                417 .09                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413309            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 417.09   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413328            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 13.01   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413328            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 13.01                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413360            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                501.36                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413360            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 501.36   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413524            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            52230 0                                 57.61                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413524            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 57.61   U  

01/29/2024 INEC I2413895            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY  INC   522300                                - 16.25                       U  

01/29/2024 INEC I2413895            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     16 .25   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413896            GENUINE P ARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                189.94                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413896            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 189.94   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413898            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 16.46                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413898            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 16.46   U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403 184            FLEET -  PWT-  44183           522300                                 52.84                       U  

01/30/2024 INEC I2414335            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                - 33.65                       U  

01/30/202 4 INEC I2414335            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                     33.65   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413897            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 88.35   U 
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01/30/2024 INEI I2413897            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 88.35                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414337            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 39.55   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414337            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 39.55                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413899            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 23.15                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413899            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 23.15   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                  3.62                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                 52.41                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                587.78                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                 18.59                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                491.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300            160,000.00        119,232.43         41,961 .83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200            4,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           5 23200              4,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            5,160.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              5,919.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              5,160.00          5,919.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            F Y 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100           37,515.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                             37,515.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI CR240681            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              3,677.78                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100             37,515.00         41,192.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              249.00                                         U  

12/06 /2023 INNI CR240571            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              2,047.82                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR240683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              1,831.65                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR240683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                384.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                249.00          4,263.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           44,763.00                                         U 
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08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             46,220.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             44,763.00         46,220.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              560.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                560.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                560 .00            560.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            4,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                205.36                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   52500 0                                195.42                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                197.81                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                200.31                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                200.31                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                    525000                                200.31                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                185.07                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              4,000.00          1,384.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            3,795.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400395            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    975 .00   U  

07/01/2023 IN NI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  1,440 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401424            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  1,440. 00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401085            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401085            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.07                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.07   U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.07                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.07   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525004                                                 - 1,440.00   U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2404727            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2404727            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU  525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406247            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                264.30                       U 
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09/23/2023 INEI I2406247            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 5 25004                                                   - 264.30   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.28                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.28   U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U 

10/07/2023 INEI I2406322            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

10/07/2023 INEI I2406322            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U 

10/07/2023 INEI I2406691            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

10/07/2023 INEI I2406691            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U 

10/23/2023 CNEI A 0532828 I2406247   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                               - 264.30                       U  

10/23/2023 CNEI A0532828 I2406247   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    264 .30   U  

10/23 /2023 CNEI A0532828 I2406322   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                               - 119.98                       U  

10/23/2023 CNEI A0532828 I2406322   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    119 .9 8   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.11   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.11                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2407929            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                1 19.98                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407929            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.03   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.03                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410370            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410370            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525 004                                119.98                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.05                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.05   U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 72.66                       U 

01/07/2024 INEI I2411500            TIME WA RNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                119.98                       U  

01/07/2024 INEI I2411500            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 119.98   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                114.05                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 114.05   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              3,795.00          2,027.16            896.46  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006           18,156.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                 17,952 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 17,952 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                - 17,952.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U 
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                              1,505.62                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                 - 1,505.62   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Cha rges                     525006             18,156.00         10,544.49          7,412.66  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400399            ABT 24 - 009                  525020            9,750.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                  9,750 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 01424            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                  9,750.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                              1,223.40                       U 

07/23/2 023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                 - 1,223.40   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                              1,152.31                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                 - 1,152.31   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525020                                                 - 9,750.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                              1,111.19                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                 - 1,111.19   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                903.12                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 903.12   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                648.44                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 648.44   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                552.97                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            52502 0                                                   - 552.97   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                403.02                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 403.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020              9,750.00          5,994.45          3,755 .55  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           55,740.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400399            A BT 24 - 009                  525021           - 9,750.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 21,600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400305            VER IZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401424            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 23,400 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,594.37                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,594.37   U  

08/23/2023 INEI  I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,879.85   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405176            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,879.85                       U 

08/ 29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                - 21,600.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400581            Close PO P2400305           525021                                                 - 1,800 .00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              1,862.28                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406314            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 1,862.28   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              2,566.80                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407900            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 2,566.80   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              3,042.31                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410316            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 3,042.31   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              3,004.58                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411957            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 - 3,004.58   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                              3,422.53                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413128            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25021                                                 - 3,422.53   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             45,990.00         17,372.72          6,027 .28  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            9,080.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400028            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  4,135.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400308            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    239 .76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400308            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  4,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400308            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402 788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  

08/01/202 3 INEI I2404355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                230.79                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 230.79   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              9,080.00          1,615.53          7,279 .43  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031            2,834.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400307            MOTOROLA INC                5 25031                                                  2,833.92   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402751            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402751            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404330            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404330            MOTOR OLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405849            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405849            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406343            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I 2406343            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409269            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

11/01 /2023 INEI I2409269            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410342            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410342            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412300            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                351.50                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412300            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 351.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031              2,834.00          2 ,460.50            373.42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041           11,748.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                236.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                236.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                333.25                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                440.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR ATIO 525041                                494.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                537.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041             11,748.00          2,569.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             525100              750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.12                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 2 3 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.04                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J 2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                750.00             10.37              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           62,900.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 INNI CR240065            CLICKSAFETY.COM INC         525210                              2,354.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI CR240122            SUB STATION II              525210                                 22.00                       U 

08/02/2023 CNNI A0523974 CR230547   BELCHER JR, JAMES           525210                               - 211.13                       U  

08/02/2023 INNI C230547A            BELCHER JR, JAMES           525210                                211.1 3                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI CR240188            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                             11,717.00                       U 

09/19/2023 INNI CR240333            SUB STATION II              525210                                 66.21                       U  

11/13/2023 INNI CR240464            OPTERRA SOLUTIONS, INC      525210                                150.00                       U 

11/14/2023 INNI CR240529            SUB STATION II              525210                                 21.79                       U  

11/28/2023 INNI C240529A            SUB STATION II              525210                                 22.64                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI CR240642            BELCHER, JAMES              525210                                629.29                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         525210                                600.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             62,900.00         15,582.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400415            CAROLINAS AGC INC           525230                                                  1,595 .00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402900            CAR OLINAS AGC INC           525230                              1,642.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402900            CAROLINAS AGC INC           525230                                                 - 1,642.00   U  

08/09/2023 CORD P2400415            CAROLINAS AGC INC           525230                                                     47.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              2,000.00          1,642.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                200.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Maintenance Camp 2 / Swansea        525320                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525320            5,000.00                                         U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVIT Y         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400389            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525320                                                    800 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                320.50                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 46.59                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                378.29                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 41.20                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                398.94                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 50.33                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                420.35                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 43.59                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                383.66                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 39.10                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                317.06                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL  525320                                 44.94                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525320                                456.72                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY  SOUTH CAROL 525320                                 38.95                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412940            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525320                                                   - 259.58   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412940            PAL METTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525320                                259.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Maintenance Camp 2 / Swansea        525320              5,000.00          3,239.80            540 .42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util /  Maintenance Camp 3 / Batesbg        525321                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525321            4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00389            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                                                    800.00   U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2401229            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                279.22                       U 

07/10/2 023 INNI I2402272            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 72.75                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403443            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                                                   - 134.91   U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403443            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                                134.91                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2403987            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 72.75                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2402641            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                315.86                       U 

08/31/2023 ICEI I2403443            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                               - 134 .91                       U  

08/31/2023 ICEI I2403443            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                                                    134 .91   U  

09/06/2023 INNI I2405323            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 72.75                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2404823            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                311.13                       U 

09/22/2023 CNNI A0531847 I2404823   MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                               - 311.13                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2404823            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                311.13                       U 

10/06/2023 INNI I2407152            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 52532 1                                 72.75                       U  

10/07/2023 INNI I2406395            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                256.52                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2408025            PALMETTO PROPANE / BA TESBUR 525321                                                   - 196.39   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408025            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525321                                196.39                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2409413            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 64.50                       U  
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11/07/2023 INNI I2408010            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                172.75                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2410416            MID CAROLIN A ELECTRIC CO    525321                                195.16                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411009            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 72.75                       U  

01/07/2024 INNI I2411421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525321                                244.16                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412695            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525321                                 72.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ut il / Maintenance Camp 3 / Batesbg        525321              4,500.00          2,472.19            603.61  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Maintenance Camp 4 / Chapin         525322                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525322            4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400389            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                                  1,400 .00   U  

07/ 06/2023 INNI I2400827            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

07/07/2023 INNI I2401188            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401626            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                218.11                       U 

07/20/2023 INNI I2401624            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402278            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2402813            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U  

08/15/2023 INNI I2403348            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                236.97                       U 

08/22/2023 INNI I2403347            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI I2404307            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2404819            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U  

09/15/2023 INNI I2405099            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                239.21                       U 

09/20/2023 INNI I2405097            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5 25322                                 11.12                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2405759            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2406380            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U  

10/15/2023 INNI I2406601            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                181.65                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2406600            MID C AROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408272            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                                   - 159.42   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408272            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                159.42                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408273            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                                    - 21.61   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I 2408273            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                 21.61                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2407701            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

11/05 /2023 INNI I2407982            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U 

11/14/2023 INNI I2408543            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                145.77                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408542            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2409781            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2409792            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410676            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410677            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                197.87                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2411235            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525322                                 43.50                       U  
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                                    GF / Co unty Ordinary        1000  

 

01/15/2024 INNI I2412013            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                196.18                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412941            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                                   - 316.88   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412941            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525322                                316.88                       U 

01/19/2024 INNI I2412012            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525322                                 11.12                       U  

01/25/2024 INNI I2412011            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525322                                 28.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Maintenance Camp 4 / Chapin         52532 2              4,500.00          2,493.62            902.09  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Public Works Complex                525323                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525323           16,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400389            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525323                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401495            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                774.36                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401507            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                264.63                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401536            M ID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 30.71                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401444            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                207.18                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403218            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                906.11                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403220            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                269.04                       U 

08/12/2023 IN NI I2403222            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 31.57                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403342            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                170.35                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404998            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                894.72                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405060            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                267.40                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405064            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 31.74                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405251            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                175.61                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406429            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                680.52                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406430            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                184.72                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406431            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 30.76                       U 

10/13/2023 INNI I2406607            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                175.61                       U  

11/10/2023 INNI I2408720            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                150.53                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408527            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                673.79                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408529            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                106.85                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408531            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 34.05                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410700            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525323                                183.29                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410700            PALMETTO PROPAN E / BATESBUR 525323                                                   - 183.29   U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410656            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                862.07                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410663            MID  CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 88.41                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410664            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 32.88                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410862            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                192.01                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411861            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                              1,065.97                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI  I2411862            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 74.22                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411863            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525323                                 36.97                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1124  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSAC TION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/13/2024 INNI I 2412089            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525323                                181.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Public Works Complex                525323             16,000.00          8,777.73            816 .71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Maint.  Camp 5 -  Fairview           525325                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525325            5,100.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400389            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525325                                                    800 .00   U  

07/11/2023 INNI I2401244            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 26.00                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402657            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404435            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.0 0                       U  

10/10/2023 INNI I2406410            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.00                       U 

11/09/2023 INNI I2408015            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410432            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.00                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2411439            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525325                                 97.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Maint.  Camp 5 -  Fairview           525325              5,100.00            608.00            800.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400          750,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      525400                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400544            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 525400                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                   - 228.98   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400657            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    228 .98   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400108            JO LYNN HINZ                525400                                                    228.98   U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400457            JULY 23 MONTHLY FLUID REPOR 525400                                 48.25                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                                289.62                       U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                             45,229.30                       U 

08/14/2023 ISSU  U2400686            FLEET -  PWT-  SWANSEA         525400                                195.89                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404485            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      525400                                141.48                       U 

08/ 22/2023 INEI I2404485            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      525400                                                   - 141.48   U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400741            AUGUST 2023 MTHLY FLUID REP 525400                                 28.95                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                              1,578.33                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                             57,997.01                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                             55,166.98                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                              1 ,684.91                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401480            OCT 23 MONTHLY FLUID REPORT 525400                                 70.22                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                              1,231.45                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                             67,811.36                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409160            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                 60.62                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409160            ARC3 GASES                  525400                                                    - 60.62   U  
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11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             55,665.86                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                              1,406.35                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525 400                             - 1,406.35                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                              1,406.35                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             45,654.11                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                              1,052.81                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402336            JANUARY  2024 MONTHLY FLUID  525400                                 35.11                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                              1,482.15                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402613            JAN 24 MONTHLY FLUID REPORT 525400                                 35.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400            750,000.00        336,865.87          2,226 .88  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405              690.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    618.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401866            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 43.13                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2401866            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 43.13   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 17.18                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 17.18   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                  8.10                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                     - 8.10   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402588            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 46.05   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402588            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 46.05                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2403738            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 15.80                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2403738            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 15.80   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 22.14                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 22.14   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2404659            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 11.76   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2404659            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 11.76                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECH NOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 11.78   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 11.78                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2405549            F LEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 24.55   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405549            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 24.55                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 14.65                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 14.65   U  

11/06/2023 IN EI I2408019            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                  7.78                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408019            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                     - 7.78   U  

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 19.50                       U 

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 19.50   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 43.11                       U 
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12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 43.11   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411559            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                 14.70                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2411559            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                    - 14.70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                690.00            300.23            317 .77  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600           40,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400392            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 10,700.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400397            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                 24,575 .20   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  525600            5,860.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2404043            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 490.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2404043            UNIFIRST                    52560 0                                490.00                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402245            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                500.00                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402245            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSH OE & B 525600                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2404044            UNIFIRST                    525600                                540.22                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2404044            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 540.22   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402875            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,061.54                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402875            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,061.54   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2404045            UNIFIRST                    525600                              1,422.09                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2404 045            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                 - 1,422.09   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2404046            UNIFIRST                    525600                                494.66                       U 

07/27/202 3 INEI I2404046            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 494.66   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403467            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 982.99   U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403467            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                982.99                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404274            UNIFIRST                    525600                              1,081.68                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2404274            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                 - 1,081.68   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404275            UNIFIRST                    525600                                627.8 3                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2404275            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 627.83   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404263            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                612.57                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404263            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 612.57   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401282            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     36.37   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401282            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     36 .37   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401282            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0.00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401282            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     36 .37   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404276            UNIFIRST                    525600                                572.13                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404276            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 572.13   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404625            UNIFIRST                    525600                                579.19                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404625            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 579.19   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405258            UNIFIRST                    525600                                575.81                       U  
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08/31/2023 INEI I2405258            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 575.81   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401499            E MPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401499            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     30 .22   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401499            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401499            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     29 .77   U  

09/06/2023 PO RD P2401499            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     48.69   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401499            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     51 .90   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405598            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 500.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405598            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                500.00                       U 

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                  1,402 .77   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    706.20   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     77 .04   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    173.34   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    751 .14   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    404.46   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    115 .56   U  

09/07/2023 REQP R2400423            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     57.78   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 115.56   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 173.34   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 57.78   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC  LLC         525600                                                    - 77.04   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 1,402.77   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIA MOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 751.14   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 404.46   U  

09/07/2023 POLQ P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 706.20   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  1,402 .77   U  

09/07/2023 PORD  P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    115.56   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    404 .46   U  

09/ 07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    751.14    U 

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    706 .20   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     77 .04   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    173.34   U  

09/07/2023 PORD P2401506            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     57 .78   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406184            UNIFIRST                    525600                                575.16                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2406184            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 575.16   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406185            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 903.71   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406185            UNIFIRST                    525600                                903.71                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 36.37                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 36.37   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         5 25600                                 36.37                       U  
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09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 36.37                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525 600                                                    - 36.37   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406240            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 36.37   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406186            UNIFIRST                    525600                                705.87                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406186            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 705.87   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 48.69   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 51.90                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 51.90   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 48.69                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I24 06676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 29.77                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 29.77   U  

09/26/2 023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 30.22   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406676            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 30.22                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406869            UNIFIRST                    525600                                682.20                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406869            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 682.20   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406864            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 2,248.46   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406864            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              2,248 .46                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2408034            UNIFIRST                    525600                                593.65                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2408034            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 593.65   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2408035            UNIFIRST                    525600                                612.63                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2408035            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 612.63   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 751.14   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         52560 0                                404.46                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 404.46   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                751.14                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                              1,402.77                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND G RAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 1,402.77   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                706.20                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 706.20   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 77.04                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2409 310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 77.04   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                173.34                       U 

10/18/202 3 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 173.34   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 57.78                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                115.56                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 115.56   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2409310            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 57.78   U  

10/19/2023 ICEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                               - 920.7 3                       U  

10/19/2023 ICEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                    920 .73   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                                920.73                       U  
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10/19/2023 INEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 920.73   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                                599.27                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408037            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 599.27   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401913            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     46.27   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401913            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     34 .23   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401913            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0.00   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407778            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,025.94                       U 

10/21/2023 INEI I2407778            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE &  B 525600                                                 - 1,025.94   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     71 .20   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                     35.60   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    391 .58   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            J O LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    925.55   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    355 .98   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    391.58   U  

10/23/2023 REQP R2400568            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    142 .40   U  

10/23/2023 PO LQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 142.40   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 71.20   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 35.60   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 391.58   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 355.98   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 925.55   U  

10/23/2023 POLQ P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 391.58   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    925.55   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     71 .20   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     35.60   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    391 .58   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    355.98   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    391 .58   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401942            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    142.40   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401982            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     33 .96   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401982            EMPIRE PRINTING  LLC         525600                                                     66.86   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401982            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                      0 .00   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401982            EMP IRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                     33.96   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408038            UNIFIRST                    525600                                608.67                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408038            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 608.67   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2409958            UNIFIRST                    525600                                574.24                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI  I2409958            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 574.24   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402041            PWT                         525600                                 35.60                       U 

11/ 09/2023 INEI I2409960            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 603.57   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409960            UNIFIRST                    525600                                603.57                       U 
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11/14 /2023 ISSU U2402096            PWT  TRANS                  525600                                 35.60                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409962            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 609.3 8   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409962            UNIFIRST                    525600                                609.38                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410159            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 172.79   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410159            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                172.79                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2409963            UNIFIRST                    525600                                6 69.38                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2409963            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 669.38   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410008            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 46.27   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410008            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 34.23   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410008            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 34.23                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410008            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 46.27                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2411138            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525 600                                                    - 33.96   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2411138            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 33.96                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2411138            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC          525600                                 33.96                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2411138            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 33.96   U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402293            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         525600                                106.80                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402300            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         525600                                 43.37                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSC U2402307            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         525600                                - 35.60                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402308            PW -  TRANSPORTATION         525600                                 71.20                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I24 09964            UNIFIRST                    525600                                581.37                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409964            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 581.37   U  

11/30/2 023 INEI I2410878            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,339.11                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410878            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,339.11   U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2411580            UNIFIRST                    525600                                622.95                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2411580            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 622.95   U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401998            ABT 24 - 143                  525600            5,000.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411222            UNIFIRST                    525600                                610 .72                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411222            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 610.72   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                    154.74   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                     77 .37   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                     77.37   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                     77 .37   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 52560 0                                                     77.37   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                    116 .05   U  

12/13/2023 REQP R2400753            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                    193.42   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 77.37   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SU PPLY               525600                                                    - 77.37   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 116.05   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 154.74   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 193.42   U  
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12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 77.37   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 77.37   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P240237 0            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     77.37   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     77 .37   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    193.42   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     77 .37   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    116 .05   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    154.74   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402370            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     77 .37   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411224            UNIFIRST                    525600                                666.37                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411224            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 666.37   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411134            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                    - 66.86   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411134            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                 66.86                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I2412957            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                820.75                       U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2412957            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 820.75   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411764            UNIFIRST                    525600                                666.98                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411764            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 666.98   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 925.55   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                925.55                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY                525600                                                    - 71.20   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                 71.20                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            D ILLON SUPPLY               525600                                355.98                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 391.58   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                391.58                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 142.39   U  

01/02/2024 IN EI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 355.98   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                142.39                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                391.58                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    - 35.60   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                 35.60                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2411644            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 391.58   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412206            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 606.26   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412206            UNIFIRST                    525600                                606.26                       U  

01/08/2024 REQP R2400792            JOLYNN HINZ                 525600                                                    193 .40   U  

01/08/2024 POLQ P2402479            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 193.40   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402479            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                    193 .40   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2413517            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 606.26   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2413517            UNIFIRST                    525600                                606.26                       U 

01/16/2024 CORD P2402479            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                     38.68   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412741            DILLON SUPPLY               525600                                                   - 232.08   U  
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01/16/2024 INEI I2412741            DILLON SUPPLY               5 25600                                232.11                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412959            UNIFIRST                    525600                                598.27                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412959            UNIFIRST                    525600                                                   - 598.27   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413518            UNIFIRST                    525600                                598.27                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413518            UNIFI RST                    525600                                                   - 598.27   U  

01/26/2024 REQP R2400836            JO LYNN HINZ                525600                                                    963 .00   U  

01/26/2024 POLQ P2402603            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 963.00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402603            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    963 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600             50,860.00         35,919.16          8,068.96  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000            2,000.00                                         U 

08/03/2023 INNI CR240275            BAKER, DARLENE              538000                                147.66                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI CR240209            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 538000                                250.00                       U 

08/28/2023 INNI CR240213            NEWMAN, KELLY               538000                                149.95                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI CR240301            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 538000                                250.00                       U  

12/27/2023 INNI CR240608            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 538000                                250.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000              2,0 00.00          1,047.61              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000           15,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                830.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540 000                                645.18                       U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401123            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   540000                                                  4,274 .65   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404543            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO , INC.   540000                                                 - 4,274.65   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404543            HAYES INSTRUMENT CO, INC.   540000                              4,274.65                       U 

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400786            PW - ADMIN & ENG              540000                                 49.93                       U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401356            LOWES                       540000                                                    426 .93   U  

08/30/2023 POCL *2400604            Close PO P2401356           540000                                                   - 426.93   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401621            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                    320 .99   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P24 01621            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                     39.58   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401621            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                     27 .81   U  

09/25/2 023 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                    - 27.81   U  
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09/25/2023 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                    - 39.58   U  

09/25/202 3 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                 39.58                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                 27.81                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                                   - 320.99   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406447            B L RENTAL AND SALES LLC    540000                                320.99                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                415.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                426.9 3                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                518.89                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI CR240567            CUZ CUSTOMS LLC             540000                                 70.64                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX ONLINE 540000                                  0.01                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                209.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000             15,000.00          7,829.21              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Land for New Borrow Pit                    5AH103                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AH103           34,655.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Land for New Borrow Pit                    5AH103             34,655.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fencing for New Borrow Pit                 5AH104                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AH104           39,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fencing for New Borrow Pit                 5AH104             39,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PW Fairview Camp Renov ations               5AK488                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK488            5,332.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PW Fairview Ca mp Renovations               5AK488              5,332.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Swansea Camp Security Cameras              5AK515                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK515              323.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Swansea Camp Security Cameras              5AK515                323.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Trench Roller                          5AK533                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK533           33,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Trench Roller                          5AK533             33,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Bush Hog                               5AK535                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK535           10,000.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Bush Hog                               5AK535             10,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Jumping Jack/Tamper -  Repl.            5AK536                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK536            7,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Jumping Jack/Tamper -  Repl.            5AK536              7,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bathroom Addition -  Batesburg              5AL074                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL074           13,001.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bathroom Addition -  Batesburg              5AL074             13,001.00              0 .00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bathroom Addition -  Swansea                5AL075                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL075           30,202.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Bathroom Addition -  Swansea                5AL075             30,202.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Building -  Fairview                 5AL077                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL077          121,516.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL077                                                  7,312.20   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL077                                                  1,491 .58   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL 077                                                     41.52   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL077                                                  4,739 .46   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AL077                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240429            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 5AL077                              8,845.29                       U 

07/12/2023 PORD P2400957            BOOMERA NG DESIGN PA         5AL077                                                  5,250.00   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404629            VULCAN MATERIALS            5AL077                              1,832.03                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404629            VULCAN MATERIALS            5AL077                                                 - 1,832.03   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404648            VULCAN MATERIALS            5AL077                                596.51                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I24 04648            VULCAN MATERIALS            5AL077                                                   - 596.51   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405751            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        5AL077                                288.90                       U 

09/25/2 023 INEI I2405751            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        5AL077                                                   - 288.90   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401708            FORTILINE WATERWORKS        5AL077                                                  2,500 .00   U 

09/25/2023 PORD P2401709            SOUTHEASTERN CONCRETE PRODU 5AL077                                                  2,500 .00   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401707            ASIMPA PRODUCTS LLC         5AL077                                                  2,500.00   U  

01/31/2024 POCL *2400777            Close PO P2400957           5AL077                                                 - 5,250.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Building -  Fairview                 5AL077            121,516.00         11,5 62.73         18,367.32  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT /         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   1996 Ford Tanker                           5AL358                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL358            7,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      1996 Ford Tanker                           5AL358              7,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ice Maker Cube Style                       5AL394                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL394            2,536.00                                         U  

12/18/2023 BD02 J2402008            ABT 24 - 153                  5AL394           - 2,536.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ice Maker Cube Style                       5AL394                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Fuel Truck -  Rpl                       5AM072                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM072          245,435.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM072                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM072                                                237,792 .14   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406335            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT  INC 5AM072                              7,642.86                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406335            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AM072                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406335            LEE TRANSPO RT EQUIPMENT INC 5AM072                                               - 237,792.14   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406335            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AM072                            237,792.14                       U 

12/18/2023 BD02 J2402008            ABT 24 - 153                  5AM072            2,536.00                                         U  

01/05/2024 PORD P2402463            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  5AM072                                                  1,300 .00   U  

01/05/2024 PORD P240246 3            DW'S WELDING SERVICES, LLC  5AM072                                                    450.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Fuel Truck -  Rpl                       5AM072            247,971.00        245,435.00          1,750.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pickup Truck 1 - Ton -  Rpl               5AM077                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM077           50,292.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pickup Truck 1 - Ton -  Rpl               5AM077             50,292.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Security Gate Access Control           5AM079                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM079            3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Security Gate Access Control           5AM079              3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 1 Ton Pickup Crew Cab -  Rpl            5AN086                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN086           61,000.00                                         U 

12/20/2023 BD02 J2401993            ABT 24 - 138                  5AN086          - 61,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 1 Ton Pickup Crew Cab -  Rpl            5AN086                  0.00              0.00              0.00  
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ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County O rdinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 3/4 Ton Pickup Crew Cab -  Rpl          5AN087                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN087           48,167.00                                         U 

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN087                                                 42,774 .29   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN087                                                  7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410393            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN087                             42,774.29                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410393            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN087                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410393            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN087                                                - 42,774.29   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410393            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN 087                              7,642.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 3/4 Ton Pickup Crew Cab -  Rpl          5AN087             48,167.00         50,417.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Single Axle Dump Trucks -  Rpl          5AN089                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN089          350,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE  ROLL            5AN089                                                323,664.28   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN089                                                 15,285 .72   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406336            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                            161,832.14                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406336            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I240633 6            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                              7,642.86                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406336            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                                               - 161,832.14   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406337            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                                               - 161,832.14   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406337            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406337            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                              7,642.86                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2406337            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AN089                            161,832.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Single Axle Dump Trucks -  Rpl          5AN089            350,000.00        338,950.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 1 Ton Pickup                           5AN090                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN090           53,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                                                 40,574.47   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                                                  7,642 .86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410385            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                             40,574.47                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410385            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410385            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                                                - 40,574.47   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410385            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN090                              7,642.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 1 Ton Pickup                           5 AN090             53,000.00         48,217.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Fuel Pump Station -  Fairview           5AP069                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP069          400,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Fuel Pump Station -  Fairview           5AP069            400,000.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Gate Access Badge -  Swansea            5AP070                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP070           33,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Gate Access Badge -  Swansea            5AP070             33,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Motorgraders -  Repl                    5AP071                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP071        1,239,000.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401218            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                              1,236,933 .92   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                            412,311.31                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                               - 412,311.31   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I24 08699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                            412,311.31                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                               - 412,311.31   U  

10/26/2 023 INEI I2408700            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                            412,311.31                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408700            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                               - 412,311.31   U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409758            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                            412,311.31                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409758            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                               - 412,311.30   U  

11/30/2023 ICEI I2408699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                           - 412,311.31                       U  

11/30/2023 ICEI I2408699            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP071                                                412,311.31   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Motorgraders -  Repl                    5AP071          1,239,000.00      1,236,933.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pan Motor Scrapper -  Repl              5AP072                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP072          500,000.00                                         U  

08/30/2023 BD02 J2400730            ABT 24 - 050                  5AP072         - 500,0 00.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pan Motor Scrapper -  Repl              5AP072                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vacuum Truck -  Repl                    5AP073                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP073          532,000.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401219            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   5 AP073                                                509,447.14   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401219            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   5AP073                                                  7,642 .86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vacuum Truck -  Repl                    5AP073            532,000.00              0.00        517,090.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tandem Axle Dump Truck -  Repl          5AP074                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP074          175,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tandem Axle Dump Truck -  Repl          5AP074            175,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pickup T ruck (Ext Cab) -  Repl          5AP075                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP075           62,000.00                                         U  
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12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOV E CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                                                 32,086.09   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                                                  7,642 .86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                             32,086.09                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI  I2410380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                                                - 32,086.09   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP075                              7,642.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pickup Truck (Ext Cab) -  Repl          5AP075             62,000.00         39,728.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Pickup Trucks (Crew Cab) -  Repl        5AP076                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP076          248,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                128,322.87   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402299            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 22,928 .58   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402303            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                                                  7,642.86   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402303            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                                                 67,807 .14   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410387            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410387            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                             42,774.29                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410387            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                              7,642.86                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410387            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                - 42,774.29   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410389            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP07 6                              7,642.86                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410389            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410389            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                - 42,774.29   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410389            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                             42,774.29                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410392            LOVE CHEV ROLET INC          5AP076                                                - 42,774.29   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410392            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                              7,642.86                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410392            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                             42,774.29                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410392            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2409 770            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                              7,642.86                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2409770            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                                                - 67,807.14   U  

12/13/202 3 INEI I2409770            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2409770            HERNDON CHEVROLET INC       5AP076                             67,807.14                       U 

12/20/2023 BD02 J2401993            ABT 24 - 138                  5AP076           61,000.00                                         U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402408            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 64,365.14   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402408            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                  7,642 .86   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411205            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                - 64,365.14   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411205            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                              7,642.86                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411205            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411205            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP076                             64,365.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Pickup Trucks (Crew Cab) -  Repl        5AP076            3 09,000.00        298,709.45              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Single Axle Dump Truck -  Repl          5AP077                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP077          350,000.0 0                                         U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401536            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                                                 15,285 .72   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401536            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                                                323,664.28   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410770            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410770            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5 AP077                              7,642.86                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410770            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                            161,832.14                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410770            LEE TRANSPORT EQU IPMENT INC 5AP077                                               - 161,832.14   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410771            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                              7,642.86                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410771            LEE T RANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410771            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                            161,832.14                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410771            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP077                                               - 161,832.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Single Axle Dump Truck -  Repl          5AP077            350,000.00        338,950.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 10 - Ton Equipment Trailers - Repl        5AP078                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP078           66,000.00                                         U  

12/20/202 3 BD02 J2401995            ABT 24 - 140                  5AP078          - 66,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 10 - Ton Equipment Trailers - Repl        5AP078                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Smooth Drum Vibratory Roller - Rp        5AP079                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP079           28,000.00                                         U 

08/29/2023 PORD P2401914            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                                                 16,776 .14   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401914            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                                                  7,642.86   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407959            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                             16,776.14                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2407959            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407959            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                                                - 16,776.14   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407959            GOODLETT EQUIPMENT INC      5AP079                              7,642.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Smooth Drum Vibratory Roller - Rp        5AP079             28,000.00         24,419.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Mini Excavator                         5AP080                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP080          140,000.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401047            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP 080                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401047            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                 62,993 .80   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401047            BLANCHARD MACHINERY  CO      5AP080                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401047            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                 56,135 .73   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405158            BLANCHA RD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                              7,642.86                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405158            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                 - 7,642.86   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CM T 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405158            BLANCHARD  MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                - 55,872.37   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405158            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                             55,872.37                       U 

09/26/2023 CORD P2401047            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                   - 263.36   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2409697            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                - 62,993.80   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2409 697            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2409697            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                              7,642.86                       U 

10/05/202 3 INEI I2409697            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5AP080                             62,993.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Mini Excavator                         5AP080            140,000.00        134,152.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Laptops Rugged (F5) -  Repl             5AP081                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP081            5,254.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Laptops Rugged (F5) -  Repl             5AP081              5,254.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Articulated Dump Truck - New             5AP364                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/30/2023 BD02 J2400730            ABT 24 - 050                  5AP364          500,000.00                                         U  

09/12/2023 PORD P2401623            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP364                                                498,418.55   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406299            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP364                                               - 498,418.55   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406299            DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST L 5AP364                            498,418.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Articulated Dump Truck - New             5AP364            500,000.00        498,418.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 20 - ton Equipment Trailers              5AP403                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/20/2023 BD02 J2401995            ABT 24 - 140                  5AP403           66,000.00                                         U  

01/04/2024 PORD P2402490            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 5AP403                                                 63,879.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 20 - ton Equipment Trailers              5AP403             66,000.00              0.00         63,879.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hayes Crossing Road                        5R0262                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0262          291,124.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROL L            5R0262                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENC UMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                    669.60   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090  RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                    774.56   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0262                                                 32,221 .10   U  

07/ 31/2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                              2,577.69                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1141  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                   - 774.56   U  

07/31 /2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                774.56                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                669.60                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                 - 2,577.69   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403151            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                   - 669.60   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405233            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                             11,277.38                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405233            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                - 11,277.38   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407507            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                             15,143.92                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407507            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                - 15,143.92   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2411165            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                              3,222.11                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2411165            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                 - 3,222.11   U  

01/09/2024 CORD P2102393            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0262                                                  5,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Hayes Crossing Road                        5R0 262            291,124.00         33,665.26          5,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crout Place Road                           5R0263                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0263           85,951.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0263                                                  1,958 .53   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE  ROLL            5R0263                                                    132.17   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0263                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0263                                                 59,962.55   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Crout Place Road                           5R0263             85,951.00              0.00         62,053 .25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   US  1 County Dirt Road Paving               5R0270                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0270           42,593.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090  RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                 32,752.67   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

07/ 01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0.00    U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0270                                                      0.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403132            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                             14,840.93                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403132            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                                                - 14,840.93   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405234            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                             15,197.84                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405234            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                                                - 15,197.84   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407506            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                                                 - 2,171.12   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407506            MEAD & HUNT INC             5 R0270                              2,171.12                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization D etail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409319            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0270                                                   - 542.78   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409319            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0 270                                542.78                       U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0.00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close P O P2103277           5R0270                                                      0.00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0.00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400714            Close PO P2103277           5R0270                                                      0 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      US 1 County Dirt Road Paving               5R0270             42,593.00         32,752.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lloydswood Drainage Earmark                5R0301                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lloydswood Drainage Earmark                5R0301                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            5,501,028.00      2,763,929.70                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           10,502,029.00      5,249,270.60        2,083,139.40  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Road Improvement Private Co 2701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Park Rd & Old Cherokee Realignmen t         5R0137                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0137           18,725.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Park Rd & Old Cherokee Re alignment         5R0137             18,725.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sterling Lake Drive                        5R0201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BA R 24 - 001                  5R0201            3,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sterling Lake Drive                        5R0201              3,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hope Springs Road                          5R0217                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0217           25,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Hope Springs Road                          5R0217             25,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lee Kleckley Road                          5R0231                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0231           11,622.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lee Kleckley Road                          5R0231             11,622.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lee Kleckley Road Phase II                 5R0238                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0238            3,085.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Lee Kleckley Road Phase II                 5R0238              3,085.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crouch Court                               5R0247                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0247            7,981.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Crouch Court                               5R0247              7,981.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Lillian Street                             5R0248                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0248            1,168.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Lillian Street                             5R0248              1,168.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Harmon Street                              5R0249                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0249            1,056.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Harmon Street                              5R0249              1,056.00              0.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Road Improvement Private Co 2701  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Buckboard Road                             5R0295                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401699            BAR 24 - 046                  5R0295           1 7,073.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Buckboard Road                             5R0295             17,073.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2701 Road Improvement Private Co  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               89,210.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF  LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              F UND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Alternative Road Paving Pro 2702  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900           42,075.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900             42,075.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2702 Alternative Road Paving Pro  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               42,075.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSA CTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCDOT/CTC Road Program      2703  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900        3,523,525.00                                         U  

08/08/20 23 BD02 J2401454            BAR 24 - 014 Correction       539900       - 1,975,000.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401698            BAR 24 - 045                  539900          784,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900          2,332,525.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified -  Municipal Projects          539904                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400472            BAR 24 - 014                  539904       - 1,975,000.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2401454            BAR 24 - 014 Correction       539904        1,975,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified -  Municipal Projects          539904                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2703 SCDOT/CTC Road Program  

                                    GENERAL            OP ERATING07            2,332,525.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1147  

FISCAL Y EAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         AC TIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P/W Bridge Construction Fun 4400  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Capital Contingency                        549904                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J 2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  549904          197,309.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  549904          158,902.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Capital Contingency                        549904            356,211.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cedarbrook Ct                              5AJ440                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ440          287,035.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cedarbrook Ct                              5AJ440            287,035.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ripley Station Rd                          5AJ441                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ441        1,918,902.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  4,660.99   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  7,250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  1,592.14   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  5,873 .91   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  4,662.40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                 10,241 .33   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ441                                                  6,703.13   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ripley Station Rd                          5AJ441          1,918,902.00              0.00         40,983 .90  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WoodValley Dr                              5AJ442                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  5AJ442        1,030,269.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBR ANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                    896 .12   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                  1,933.12   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                     21 .79   U  

07/01/2023 E090 REN C2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                    694.15   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                  8,249 .99   U  

07/01/2 023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                  1,423.54   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                 15,273 .72   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                    288.43   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AJ442                                                      0 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WoodValley Dr                              5AJ442          1,030,269.00              0.00         28,780.86  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    P/W Bridge Constructi on Fun 4400  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Archers Ln Bridge #1                       5R0285                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0285        1,677,680.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                  9,440 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                    350.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 29,538 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 79,465.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 41,652 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 11,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                  4,120 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 24,520.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 14,580 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROL L            5R0285                                                  6,590.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 27,450 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENC UMBRANCE ROLL            5R0285                                                 19,620.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              2,900.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              3,240.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 3,240.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI  I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              5,272.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              4,720.00                       U 

07/ 31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 4,720.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 2,900 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 9,846.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                             12,200.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                - 12,200.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              2 ,314.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 2,314.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 5,272.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403552            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              9,846.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              3,240.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 3,240.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5 R0285                                                 - 2,900.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              2,900.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 6,942.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              6,942.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM  TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 3,050.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              3,050.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 6,564.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              6,564.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I 2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 4,720.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    P/W Bridge Construction Fun 4400  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I24 08597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              4,720.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 1,318.00   U  

10/31/2 023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                350.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408597            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              1,318.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              6,100.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 6,564.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              6,564.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 1,620.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              1,620.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                - 12,260.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                             18,512.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 9,810.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              9,810.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R028 5                                                 - 3,480.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                              3,480.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP        5R0285                                                - 18,512.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                                                 - 6,100.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414203            AECOM TEC HNOLOGY CORP       5R0285                             12,260.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Archers Ln Bridge #1                       5R0285          1,677,680.00        127,922.00        141,003 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Archers Ln B ridge #2                       5R0286                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0286        1,777,680.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 29,230.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 50,652 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E0 90 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 11,600.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 19,620 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 31,040. 00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                  4,1 20.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 83,510 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 14,580.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                  6,590 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                  9,440.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                    350 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0286                                                 32,478.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 3,240.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              5,272.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 5,272.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              4,720.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 4,720.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 T o 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P/W Bridge Construction Fun 4400  

 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5 R0286                             11,022.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              3,240.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                             13,090.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                - 13,090.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM  TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              3,664.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 3,664.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              2,900.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 2,900.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I 2403565            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                - 11,022.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 3,240.00   U  

10/31 /2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              3,240.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                350.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 2,900.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              2,900.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 8,292.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              8,2 92.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 3,228.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              3,228.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 7,152.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              7,152.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0 286                                                 - 4,720.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              4,720.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CO RP       5R0286                                                 - 1,318.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408590            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              1,318.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM T ECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                             22,112.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 9,810.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              9,810.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 3,480.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I24 14206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              3,480.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                - 22,112.00   U  

01/31/2 024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                - 15,520.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              6,456.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 7,152.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              7,152.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 1,620.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                              1,620 .00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                             15,520.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414206            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0286                                                 - 6,456.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Archers Ln Bridge #2                       5R0286          1,777,680.00        141,258.00        151,952 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIP TION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P/W Bridge Construction Fun 4400  

 

TOTAL FUND: 4400 P/W Bridge Construction Fun  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            7,047,777.00        269,180.00          362,719.76  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121300          PW / Transportation  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/202 3 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              6,167.96                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                             11,917.95                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                             12,461.35                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                             12,461.35                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                             12,257.53                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                             13,105.7 8                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                             13,800.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              5,387.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              5,721.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 5,387.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 5,721.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             13,800.79                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                             13,596.97                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0      519120                             13,386.98                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                             14,736.34                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                             14,736.34                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                             14,184.03                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                             13,980.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        180,594.37              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employ ee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00        180,594.37                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121300 PW / Transportation  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            5,501,028.00      2,944,524.07                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           20,013,616.00      5,518,450.60        2,445,859.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121301          PW / Transp / Economic Development  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900          602,529.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900            602,529.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121301 PW / Transp / Economic Development  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              602,529.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121302          PW / Transp / Special Projects  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVI TY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PW / Safe Streets for All G 2489  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Safety Action Plan Development             5AP410                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/1 6/2024 BD02 J2402289            BAR 24 - 054                  5AP410          300,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Safety Action Plan Development             5AP410            300,000.00              0.00              0 . 00 

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2489 PW / Safe Streets for All G  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              300,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121302          PW / Transp / Special Projects  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uncl assified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900          100,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J 2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900          877,860.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 BD02 J2400731            ABT 24 - 051                  539900             - 500.00                                         U  

11/01 /2023 BD02 J2401426            BAR 24 - 038                  539900         - 525,000.00                                         U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402289            BAR 24 - 054                  539900          - 60,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900            392,360.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified -  Municipal Projects          539904                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539904          250,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539904           14,650.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified -  Municipal Projects          539904            264,650.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCDOT Sign Dedication Taylor Jr            5AP363                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/22/2023 INNI CR240268            SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTA 5AP363                                500.00                       U 

08/23/2023 BD02 J2400731            ABT 24 - 051                  5AP363              500 .00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCDOT Sign Dedication Taylor Jr            5AP363                500.00            500.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   West Cola Enh #26 - 12(Sunset/Jarvis)        5R0153                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0153           36,250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      West Cola Enh #26 - 12(Sunset/Jarvis)        5R0 153             36,250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town of B - L Sidewalk Repairs               5R0218                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0218            3,300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Town of B - L Sidewalk Repairs               5R0218              3,300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   City of Cayce -  Knox Abbot t Dr.            5R0236                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0236           40,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      City of Cayce -  Knox Abbott Dr.            5R0236             40,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town of Lex Sidewalk Repairs               5R0250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0250           28,440.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Town of Lex Sidewalk Repairs               5R0250             28,440.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121302          PW / Transp / Special Projects  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C ity of W.  Columbia -  Terrace View        5R0251                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0251           36,275.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      City of W.  Columbia -  Terrace View        5R0251             36,275.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town of Pine Ridge Sidewalk Ext.           5R0253                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0253           25,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Town of Pine Ridge Sidewalk Ext.           5R0253             25,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Town of Chapin -  Beaufort St Rehab         5R0257                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0257           82,300.00                                         U 

10/16/2023 INNI CR240383            TOWN OF CHAPIN              5R0257                             29,155.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Town of Chapin -  Beaufort St Rehab         5R0257             82,300.00         29,155. 00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Taylor St Resurfacing                      5R0265                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0265          151,229.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                    964 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL             5R0265                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0265                                                      0 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Taylor St Resurfaci ng                      5R0265            151,229.00              0.00            964.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   West Cola Mill Village One - Way Proj        5R0272                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0272           31,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      West Cola Mill Village One - Way Proj        5R0272             31,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cayce -  State Street Sidewalk              5R0274                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0274            6,008.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cayce -  State Street Sidewalk              5R0274              6,008.00              0.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Whiteford Way                              5R0276                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0276          159,457.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Whiteford Way                              5R0276            159,457.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Henbet Dr.  -  Traffic Signal/Fiber         5R0277                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0277          241,300.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Henbet Dr.  -  Traffic Signal/Fiber         5R0277            241,300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY22 Irmo Sidewalk Repairs                 5R0279                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0279           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY22 Irmo Sidewalk Repairs                 5R0279             15,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY22 Cayce -  Dunbar Rd Sidewalk            5R0280                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0280           50,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FY22 Cayce -  Dunbar Rd Sidewalk            5R0280             50,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY22 Batesburg - Leesville Sidewalk          5R0281                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0281              407.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY22 Batesburg - Leesville Sidewalk          5R0281                407.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY22 Lexington Mallard Lakes Sidewk        5R0282                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5 R0282           60,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY22 Lexington Mallard Lakes Sidewk        5R0282             60,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY22 Springdale Kitty Hawk Dr Si dew        5R0283                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0283          178,600.00                                         U  

12/07/2023 INNI CR240663            TOWN OF S PRINGDALE          5R0283                            109,834.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY22 Springdale Kitty Hawk Dr Sidew        5R0283            178,600.00        109,834.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Enterprise P kwy -  Intersection Impr        5R0287                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0287          125,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ente rprise Pkwy -  Intersection Impr        5R0287            125,000.00              0.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIV ITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY23 Cayce -  Julius Felder Rd              5R0288                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J240 0768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0288           50,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY23 Cayce -  Julius Felder Rd              5R0288             50,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY23 W.  Cola -  Dreher Rd Sidewalk         5R0289                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0289           75,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY23 W.  Cola -  Dreher Rd Sidewalk         5R0289             75,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY23 Batesburg - Leesville Sidewalk          5R0290                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0290           50,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY23 Batesburg - Leesville Sidewalk          5R0290             50,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   City of Cayce -  Frink St Sidewalk          5R0294                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/01/2023 BD02 J2401426            BAR 24 - 038                  5R0294          525,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      City of Cayce -  Frink St Sidewalk          5R0294            525,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to PW / Safe Streets for All        812489                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402289            BAR 24 - 054                  812489           60,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to PW / Safe Streets for All        812489             60, 000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2700 SCHD "C" Funds  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,627,076.00        139,489.00              964.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08               60,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121302 PW / Transp / Special Projects  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,927,076.00        139,489.00              964.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08               60,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Wood Moor Subdivision                      5R0082                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0082           22,340.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Wood Moor Subdivision                      5R0082             22,340.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   The Reserve at Lake Murray                 5R0135                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0135           16,419.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      The Res erve at Lake Murray                 5R0135             16,419.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cherokee Shores Phase I                    5R0141                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J240 0768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0141            8,719.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cherokee Shores Phase I                    5R0141              8,719.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Kaminer Subdivision                        5R0142                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0142            3,352.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Kaminer Subdivision                        5R0142              3,352.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Woodland Pond Subdivision                  5R0143                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0143            6,305.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Woodland Pond Subdivision                  5R0143              6,305.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Whispering Glen Subdivision                5R0144                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0144           33,981.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Whispering Glen Subdivision                5R0144             33,981.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121303 PW / Transp / Sub - Division Bond Sup  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               91,116.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900        1,000,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900        7,811,033.00                                         U 

07/12/2023 BD02 J2400397            ABT 24 - 007                  539900          - 22,250.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400682            BAR 24 - 018                  539900       - 3,870,000. 00                                         U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401750            BAR 24 - 050                  539900       - 2,096,000.00                                         U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  539900       - 2,325,955.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900            496,828.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Limestone Road                             5R0172                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0172           16,539.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0172                                                  1,902.95   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0172                                                  4,635 .21   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0172        1,280,000.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402639            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0172                                                 55,002 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402741            UNIVERSAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTIO 5R0172                                              1,014,899.90   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Limestone Road                             5R0172          1,296,539.00              0.00      1,076,440 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ruth Vista Road                            5R0191                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0191          235,795.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E 090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0191                                                    647.67   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404769            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                              1,074.72                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404769            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                                 - 1,074.72   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2001812            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                                  5, 000.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2408694            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                339.86                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2408694            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                                   - 339.86   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2411953            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                957.72                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2411953            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0191                                                   - 957.72   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ruth Vista Road                            5R0191            235,795.00          2,372.30          3,275 .37  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bub Shumpert Road # 13                     5R0206                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0206          343,917.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2401580            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0206                                                  9,000.00   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2401580            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0206                                                  6,400 .00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411519            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R 0206                              9,000.00                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411519            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0206                                                 - 9,000.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411519            LINDLER'S CONSTRUC TION OF S 5R0206                              6,400.00                       U  
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12/21/2023 INEI I2411519            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0206                                                 - 6,400.00   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0206         - 328,517.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bub Shumpert Road # 13                     5R0206             15,400.00         15,400.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bub Shumper t Rd #7                         5R0226                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0226           22,052.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301             ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E 090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                  2,700 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                 17, 091.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0226                                                      0.00   U  

07/12/2023 BD02 J2400397            ABT 24 - 007                  5R0226           22,250.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 INNI CR240086            COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         5R0226                                800.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI CR240085            COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         5R0226                              3,700.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI CR240084            COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         5R0226                             11,950.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI CR240083            COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         5R0226                              5,800.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403114            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                170.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403114            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 170.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403115            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                170.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403115            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 170.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403116            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 360.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403116            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                360.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403117            DA VIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 470.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403117            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                470.00                       U 

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400682            BAR 24 - 018                  5R0226        3,870,000.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 PORD P2401405            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5R0226                                                 26,425 .04   U  

08/23/2023 POR D P2401421            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                              3,102,786.54   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P1704494            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0226                                                 95,000 .00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404354            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                 - 1,005.90   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404354            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                              1,005.90                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404356            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                886.43                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404356            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 886.43   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404357            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                593.68                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404357            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 593.68   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404359            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                375.63                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404359            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 375.63   U  
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09/11/2023 INNI CR240269            PLATTS, TRINITY             5R0226                              3,700.00                       U 

09/12/2023 CNNI A0529788 CR240085   COUNTY OF LEXINGTON         5R0226                             - 3,700.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                167.50                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406723            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R 0226                                                   - 167.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406725            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                    - 75.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406725            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                 75.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406729            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                390.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406729            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 390.00   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406727            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                335.00                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406727            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 335.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408640            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                            267,049.62                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2 408640            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                               - 267,049.62   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408695            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                    - 82.50   U  

11/07/ 2023 INEI I2408695            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                 82.50                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2408696            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 432.50    U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2408696            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                432.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410394            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                            128,296.80                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410394            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                               - 128,296.80   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411451            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0226                             34,50 0.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411451            AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORP       5R0226                                                - 34,500.00   U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2401421            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                                 10,942.50   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410376            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                              1,385.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410376            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                 - 1,385.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410377            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                 - 1,045.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410377            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R02 26                              1,045.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410378            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                              1,369.75                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410378            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                 - 1,369.75   U  

12/19/2023 CORD P2401405            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5R0226                                                 15,429 .16   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411995            PALMETTO  SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                                - 84,238.92   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411995            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                             84,238.92                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2411465            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                241.28                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2411465            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0226                                                   - 241.28   U  

01/12/2024 CORD P240 1421            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                                  5,445.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414253            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                            131,237.69                       U 

01/31/20 24 INEI I2414253            PALMETTO SITEWORK SERVICES  5R0226                                               - 131,237.69   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Bub Shumpert Rd #7                         5R0226          3,914,302.00        677,128.20      2,620,941 .04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alice Drive & Phaeton Drive                5R0244                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0244           48,725.00                                         U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                  5,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                 37,019 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                  4,742.50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                    799.32   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0244                                                      0 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403620            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                                - 16,132.50   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403620            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                             16,132.50                       U 

09/01/2023 CORD P1802069            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                                - 15,887.00   U  

09/06/2023 PORD P2401500            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0244                                                 10,000 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406740            INFRASTRUCTURE C ONSULTING & 5R0244                                                   - 380.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406740            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                380.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406740            INFR ASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                790.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406740            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                                   - 790.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407884            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0244                                542.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2407884            DAVIS FRAWLEY LLC           5R0244                                                - 10,000.00   U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401750            BAR 24 - 050                  5R0244        2,096,000.00                                         U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402529            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0244                                              1,746,449 .50   U  

12/2 0/2023 CORD P1802069            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0244                                                 47,095.50   U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414269            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0244                             60,403.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414269            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0244                                                - 60,403.50   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402696            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5R0244                                                  3,250.41   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Alice Drive & Phaeton Drive                5R0244          2,144,725.00         78,248.00      1,751,013 .73  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Peachtree Rock Road                        5R0296                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0296          355,300.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                 57,500.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                  5,000 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                 55,000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                123,000 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                   7,600.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                  7,500 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                 24,000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                 15,200 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUN T INC             5R0296                                                 20,000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402640            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0296                                                 40,500 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Peachtree Roc k Road                        5R0296            355,300.00              0.00        355,300.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Swamp Rabbit Road                          5R0297                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0297          339,213.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                 40,780 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                  8,196.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                105,356 .00   U  

01/1 7/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                 33,313.00   U 

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                 10,470 . 00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                  8,380 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                 24,679.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402641            PARRISH AND PARTNERS LLC    5R0297                                                108,039 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Swamp Rabbit Road                          5R0297            339,213.00              0.00        339,213.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hass Lucas Road                            5R0298                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0298          304,069.00                                         U 

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                 25,800 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                  6,672.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                 96,446 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                  43,618.20   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                 11,445 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULT ING & 5R0298                                                 30,100.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                 11,366 .20   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUC TURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                  2,906.20   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402642            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0298                                                 75,715 .40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Hass Lucas Ro ad                            5R0298            304,069.00              0.00        304,069.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cherry Blossom Road                        5R0299                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402285            BAR 24 - 057                  5R0299          375,890.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 73,090 .00   U  

01/17/2024 POR D P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                  8,300.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                126,570 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 44,660.0 0   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 30,14 0.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 16,150 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                  1,770.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 11,850 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402645            MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL 5R0299                                                 63,360.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cherry Blossom Road                        5R0299            375,890.00              0.00        375,890 .00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DE SCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2700 SCHD "C" Funds  

                                    GENERAL            OP ERATING07            9,478,061.00        773,148.50        6,826,142.20  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SCDOT/CTC Road Program      2703  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hayes Crossing Road                        5R0262                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/13 /2023 PORD P2401233            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                              1,646,046.10   U 

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400472            BAR 24 - 014                  5R0262        1,975,000.00                                         U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401270            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5R0262                                                 21,084 .94   U  

08/24/2023 CORD P2401233            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                                 12,500.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405188            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                            309,637.80                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405188            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                               - 309,637.80   U  

09/20/2023 CORD P2401233            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                                    335 .00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407114            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                            366,322.68                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407114            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                               - 366,322.68   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408685            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                            374,831.72                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408685            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                               - 374,831.72   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401233            C R JACKSON INC             5R0 262                                                    - 21.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410344            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                            164,978.17                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410344            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                               - 164,978.17   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401233            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                                  1,417 .90   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412290            C R JAC KSON INC             5R0262                            164,446.11                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412290            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                               - 164,446.11   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413480            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5R0262                             21,084.94                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413480            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5R0262                                                - 21,084.94   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I24 14310            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                             24,970.50                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414310            C R JACKSON INC             5R0262                                                - 24,970.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Hayes Crossing Road                        5R0262          1,975,000.00      1,426,271.92        255,091.02  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   US 1 County Dirt Rd Paving                 5R0291                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0291          784,411.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0291                                                 13 ,634.55   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0291                                                 18,179 .03   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0291                                                579,399.99   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404734            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                            141,140.06                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2404734            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                               - 141,140.06   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404392            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5R0291                             10,983.88                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404392            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5R0291                                                - 13,634.55   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2303512            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                                 41,013 .72   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406767            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                               - 140,753.99   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406767            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                            140,753.99                       U 

10/10/2023 CORD P2303512            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF  S 5R0291                                                  3,991.11   U  

10/11/2023 CNEI A0531836 I2404734   LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                           - 141,140.06                       U  

10/11/2023 CNEI A0531836 I2404734   LINDLER'S CON STRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                                141,140.06   U  
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                                    SCDOT/CTC Road Program      2703  

 

10/11/2023 INEI I2405805            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                            141,140.06                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2405805            LIN DLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                               - 141,140.06   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408644            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                             92,600.36                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408644            LINDLER'S CONSTRUCTION OF S 5R0291                                               - 342,510.77   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      US 1 County Dirt Rd Paving                 5R0291            784,411.00        385,478.29         18,179 .03  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 270 3 SCDOT/CTC Road Program  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,759,411.00      1,811,750.21          273,270.05  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121304 PW / Maintenance / Dirt  to Pave  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           12,237,472.00      2,584,898.71        7,099,412.25  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121305          PW / Maintenance / Drainage Project  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900          250,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900        1,568,346.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900          1,818,346.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Olde Saluda Storm Sewer  Rehab              5R0246                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0246              400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Olde Saluda Sto rm Sewer Rehab              5R0246                400.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121305 PW / Maintenance / Drainage Project  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,818,746.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVI TY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             539900        1,675,488.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900          725,488.00                                         U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402286            BAR 24 - 058                  539900         - 173,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900          2,227,976.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   New State Rd Intersection Improve          5R0266                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0266          196,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      New State Rd Intersection Improve          5R0266            196,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pond Branch & Two Notch Inter.  Imp.       5R0300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402286            BAR 24 - 058                  5R0300          173,000.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 15, 000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 73,000 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 20,000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 15,000.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402646            CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTIN 5R0300                                                 30,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pond Branch & Two Notch Inter.  Imp.       5R0300            173,000.00              0.00        173,000 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121306 PW / Maintenance / SCDOT 25% Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,596,976.00              0.00          173,000.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 121307          PW / Maintenance / Asphalt Mainten.  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900        2,604,963.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900        1,174,160.00                                         U  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401027            ABT 24 - 068                  539900          - 90,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               53 9900          3,688,623.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FY24 County Pavement Marking               5AP367                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401027            ABT 24 - 068                  5AP367           90,500.00                                         U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2401966            PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING LLC   5AP367                                                 82,250 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FY24 County Pavement Mark ing               5AP367             90,500.00              0.00         82,250.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   2023 Asphalt Maint.  Project               5R0293                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400309            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                              2,157,710.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0293        2,375,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405186            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                             52,447.68                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405186            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                - 52,447.68   U  

09/15/2023 COR D P2400309            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                  4,000.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406758            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                             34,800.16                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406758            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                - 34,800.16   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408686            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                              6,776.06                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408686            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                 - 6,776.06   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410341            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                              7,541.19                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410341            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                 - 7,541.19   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414312            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                              2,660.58                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414312            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                                 - 2,660.58   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      2023 Asphalt Maint.  Project               5R0293          2,375,00 0.00        104,225.67      2,057,484.33  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2700 SCHD "C" Funds  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            6,154,123.00        104,225.67        2,139,734.33  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121307          PW / Maintenance / Asphalt Mainten.  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCDOT/CTC Road Program      270 3 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pavement Condition Survey                  5R0292                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0292          105,393.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5R0292                                                 79,771 .22   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405205            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                             67,153.89                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405205            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                                                - 67,153.89   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406557            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                              4,270.48                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406557            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                                                 - 4,270.48   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408153            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                              3,688.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408153            INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & 5R0292                                                 - 3,688.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pavement Condition Survey                  5R0292            105,393.00         75,112.51          4,658.71  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   2023 Asphalt Maint.  Project               5R0293                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400309            C R JACKSON INC             5 R0293                                              3,924,232.75   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0293        4,300,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405186            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            140,526.81                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405186            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 140,526.81   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2400309            C R J ACKSON INC             5R0293                                                  2,515.50   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406758            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            334,502.78                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406758            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 334,502.78   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408686            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            480,145.13                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I 2408686            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 480,145.13   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410341            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            303,877.09                       U 

11/30 /2023 INEI I2410341            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 303,877.09   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411949            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            344,465.10                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411949            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 344,465.10   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414312            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                            195,096.78                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414312            C R JACKSON INC             5R0293                                               - 195,096.78   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      2023 Asphalt Maint.  Project               5R0293          4,300,000.00      1,798 ,613.69      2,128,134.56  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2703 SCDOT/CTC Road Program  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            4,405,393.00      1,873,726.20        2,132,793.27  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121307 PW / Maintenance / Asphalt Mainten.  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           10,559,516.00      1,977,951.87        4,272,527.60  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121308          PW / Maint / Dirt Rd Maint & Safety  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Unclassified                               539900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             539900          200,000.00                                         U  

07/01/ 2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  539900          640,698.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Unclassified                               539900            840,698.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hyman Road                                 5R0116                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0116           59,268.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Hyman Road                                 5R0116             59,268.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Darby Ambrose Road                         5R0117                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0117           59,304.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Darby Ambrose Road                         5R0117             59,304.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sweet Pea Lane                             5R0118                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0118            3,571.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sweet Pea Lane                             5R0118              3,571.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Green Hills Drive                          5R0120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0120           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Green Hills Drive                          5R0120             15,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Howitzer Circle                            5R0284                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0284           54,851.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                  3,400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                 17,122.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                 16,948 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD  & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                  5,460 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402041            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                      0.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2407473            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                 - 1,467.60   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2407473            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                              1,467.60                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2407473            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                844.80                       U 

07/3 1/2023 INEI I2407473            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                   - 844.80   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                631.88                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                   - 631.88   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121308          PW / Maint / Dirt Rd Maint & Safety  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    SCHD "C" Funds              2700  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                434.97                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                   - 434.97   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                122.30                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2409250            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                   - 122.30   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411393            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                787.72                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411393            MEAD & HUNT INC             5R0284                                                   - 787.72   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Howitzer Circle                            5R0284             54,851.00          4,289.27         38,641.53  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121308 PW / Maint / Dirt Rd Maint & Safety  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,032,692.00          4,289.27           38,641.53  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121400          PW / Stormwater Management  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 38.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             38.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00             38.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 121400          PW / Stormwater Management  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PW / NPDES Performance Fund 2998  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Crestwell Subdivision                      5R0173                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400768            BAR 24 - 001                  5R0173            2,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Crestwell Subdivision                      5R0173              2,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2998 PW / NPDES Performance Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                2,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 121400 PW / Stormwater Management  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                2,000.00             38.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131100          Emergency Services -  Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salar ies & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                                721.20                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2 400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              1,589.67                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              1,589.67                       U 

08/24/ 2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              1,589.67                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              1,589.67                       U 

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    510100                             - 7,079.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 55.17                        U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                121.61                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                121.61                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                121.61                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                121.61                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511112                               - 541.61                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                133.85                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                295.04                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                295.04                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                295.04                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                295.04                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511113                             - 1,314.01                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F240 0002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  2.23                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  4.93                       U 

08/10/20 23 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  4.93                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  4.93                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                  4.93                       U 

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511130                                - 21.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 131100          Emergency Services -  Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         522000                                104.70                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    522000                               - 104.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 INNC I2402694            COMPORIUM                   525000                                - 44.44                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/06/2023 INNC I2402491            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                - 23.22                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2401926            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATE R AND S 525319                                 23.22                       U  

07/10/2023 INNC I2402493            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                - 17.08                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402090            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 17.08                       U  

07/12/2023 INNC I2402495            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                             - 1,040.23                       U  

07/12/2023 INNC I2402497            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                - 28.05                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401640            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,040.23                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I240 1646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 28.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Training & Shelter Facility         525375                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/12/2023 INNC I2402499            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                               - 198.00                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401666            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                198.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Training & Shelter Facility         525375                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   HVAC Repl.  -  DES Training/Shelter         5AK540                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK540           68,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      HVAC Repl.  -  DES Training/Shelter         5AK540             68,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131100 Emergency Services -  Administration  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               68,000.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1178  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODT A 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131100          Emergency Services -  Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRO DTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1 000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          142,764.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              2,268.03                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,921.4 1                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,921.41                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,921.41                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              4,921.41                       U 

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    510100                              7,079.88                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           22,921.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      510100                              6,511.08                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,511.08                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              6,511.08                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F240001 9            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              4,451.71                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              3,569.12                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              4,088.91                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              4,088.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            165,685.00         84,298.68              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           11,619.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                172.36                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                374.24                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                374.25                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                374.23                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                374.26                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511112                                541.61                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                495.85                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                495.85                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 11112                                495.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 495.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     511112                                495.85                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                495.86                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                495.85                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                509.57                       U 
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12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                339.65                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                272.13                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                312.80                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                312.81                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             11,619.00          6,437.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           28,188.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                420.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                913.42                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                913.42                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                913.42                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                913. 42                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511113                              1,314.01                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,208.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               1,208.46                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 900.75                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll  2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,208.46                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                826.24                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                662.43                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                758.90                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F24000 24            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                758.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             28,188.00         14,745.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           23,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             23,400.00         13,650.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            6,819.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 39.79                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 87.04                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 87.04                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511 130                                 87.04                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 87.04                       U 

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    511130                                 21.95                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 91.97                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 91.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 91.97                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 91.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 91.97                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24 00015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 91.97                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 91.97                       U 

11/30/2 023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 93.65                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 35.34                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 11.07                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 12.68                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 12.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              6,819.00          1,0 35.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           29,750.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400024            ONSOLVE LLC                 520200                                                 20,250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400763            ONSOLVE LLC                 520200                             20,250.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400763            ONSOLVE LLC                 520200                                                - 20,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2402018            PA 24 - 32                    520200                            - 20,250.00                       U  

07/03/2023 BD02 J2400428            ABT 24 - 017                  520200           - 3,535.00                                         U  

12/14/2023 BD02 J2402009            ABT 24 - 154                  520200           - 1,400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             24,815.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support                520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            1,255.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400047            A3 CO MMUNICATIONS INC       520702                                                    154.57   U  
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07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520702            1,410.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              2,665.00              0.00            154.57  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 I SSU U2400148            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 20.01                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400332            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                153.66                       U 

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400385            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 29.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 28.20                       U 

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400690            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 14.16                       U 

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400894            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 18.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 31.01                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401082            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 11.03                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401283            EMERGENCEY MGT              521000                                 40.38                       U 

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401726            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 10.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          521000                                 21.08                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          521000                                 75.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          521000                                 13.96                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402494            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 17.66                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521000                                  4.80                       U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402776            EMERGENCY MANA GEMENT        521000                                  6.10                       U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402777            EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                 18.92                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402994            EM ERGENCY MANAGEMENT        521000                                  3.29                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 80.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Offic e Supplies                            521000              1,500.00            598.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,700.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400029            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                  1,700 .04   U  

07/25/ 2023 INEI I2401986            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2401986            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93    U 

08/03/2023 CORD P2400029            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 20.04   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2403858            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U  
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08/25/2023 INEI I2403858            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 11.57                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 74.43                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2405439            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                1 05.93                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405439            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3.69                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.01                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2407078            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2407078            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521 100                                  7.84                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  7.84                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACH INE CO I 521100                                 - 7.84                       U  

11/25/2023 INEI I2409679            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U  

11/25/2023 INEI I2409679            POLLOCK  OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 23.77                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.77                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.77                       U 

12/25/2023 INEI I24 11177            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2411177            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U  

12/31/2 023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  1.17                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2412569            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 105.93   U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2412569            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                105.93                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  5.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,700.00            914.35            938 .49  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 48.24                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 23.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                500.00             71.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000            5,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                270.95                       U  

09/20/2023 JE15 J2401009            PA 24 - 07                    5 22000                                104.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   522000                                744.96                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 89.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000              5,000.00          1,209.61              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenan ce          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & M aintenance          522200                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300              500.00                                         U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401543            FLEET -  PUBLIC SAFETY-  35967 522300                                  3.55                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI CR240462             SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U  

01/16/2024 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    200 .00   U  

01/25/2024 I SSU U2403119            FLEET/ PS 44221             522300                                 52.84                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                 23.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                500.00             96.54            200 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,095.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,436.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              2,095.00          1,436.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100              615.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                                615.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100                615.00            615.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/06/2023 INNI CR240571            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                301.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00            301.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52 4201              823.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                823.00            300.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             524202               30.00                                         U  
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01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 19.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 30.00             19.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            F Y 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            5,920.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400035            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   525000                                                    240 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2402695            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

07/14/2023 IN EI I2401853            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   525000                                240.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2401853            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   525000                                                   - 240.00   U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 44.44                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                452.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              5,920.00          3,717.74              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            1,920.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400026            VERIZON  WIRELESS            525004                                                  1,920.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403905            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 69.05                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403905            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 69.05   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403929            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I24 03929            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405141            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                190.05                       U 

08/23/2 023 INEI I2405141            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 190.05   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405167            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405167            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                190.05                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 190.05   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406304            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38 .01                       U  
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09/23/2023 INEI I2406304            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407872            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                19 0.05                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407872            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 190.05   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407892            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407892            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410255            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                190.05                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410255            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 190.05   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410302            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 04                                 38.01                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410302            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410328            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 40.48                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410328            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 40.48   U  

12/14/2023 BD02 J2402009            ABT 24 - 154                  525004            1,400.00                                         U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411931            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 190.05   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411931            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                190.05                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411944            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I241 1944            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411967            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

12/23/20 23 INEI I2411967            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400026            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  1,400 .00   U 

01/23/2024 INEC I2413059            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                - 15.93                       U  

01/23/2024 INEC I2413059            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                     15.93   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413081            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 81.50                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413081            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 81.50   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413109            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413109            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              3,320.00          1,429.43          1,890 .57  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006              215.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    204.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    204 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400 545           525006                                                   - 204.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GP S TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 
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10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 IN EI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 18.14                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 18.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                215.00            132.13             77 .02  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,462.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400026            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  1,461.96   U  

07/03/2023 BD02 J2400428            ABT 24 - 017                  525021              482.00                                         U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403905            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                190.05                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403905            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 190.05   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405141            VERIZON WIRELESS            525 021                                 81.20                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405141            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 81.20   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 81.38                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 81.38   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407872            VERIZON  WIRELESS            525021                                 81.44                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407872            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 81.44   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410255            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 81.44                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410255            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 81.44   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I24 11931            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 81.44                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411931            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 81.44   U  

01/23/2 024 INEI I2413081            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                243.99                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413081            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 243.99   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,944.00            840.94            621 .02  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            8,023.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400027            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  4,920.72   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400027            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  3,101 .40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400028            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  3,053.40   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402757            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402757            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402782            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2402782            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402788            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

07/03/2023 BD02 J2400428            ABT 24 - 017                  525030            3,053.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 POCL *2400127            Close PO P2400027           525030                                                 - 3,101.40   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404337            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404337            MOTOROLA INC                 525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404351            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404351            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404355            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404355             MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405854            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U 

09/01/2023 I NEI I2405854            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405866            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405866            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405869            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406350            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406350            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406363            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406363            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406365            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409274            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409274            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409283            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409283            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409286            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410349            MO TOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410349            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410360            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410360            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

12/01/2023 INE I I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410362            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412305            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                235.51                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412305            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 235.51   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412314            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                 58.58                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412314            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                    - 58.58   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                173.11                       U 
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01/01/2024 INEI I2412316            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 173.11   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030             11,076.00          3,270.40          4,703 .72  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031              764.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 PORD P2400730            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    654.48   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                764.00              0.00            654 .48  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              645.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR ATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 53.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                645.00            376.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ot her Communication Charges                525090                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525090            1,983.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD  P2400025            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                  1,982.88   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403561            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U 

07/ 31/2023 INEI I2403561            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405442            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405442            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406738            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406738            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408573            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408573            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410736            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410736            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412259            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 165.24   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412259            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                165.24                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414249            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   5 25090                                144.84                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414249            MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC   525090                                                   - 144.84   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Communication Charges                525090              1,983.00          1,136.28            846.60  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.55                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 P OSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                100.00              2.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110               30.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                 30.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            1,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                219.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              1,000.00            219.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              730.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400028            MOTOROLA INC                525230                                                     50 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                 75.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                 75.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         525230                                 19.88                       U  

08/21/2023 REQP R2400365            RHONDA DOTMAN               525230                                                    194 .56   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    - 194.56   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    194 .56   U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY C ORPOR 525230                                                    - 15.54   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                179.05                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 179.02   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525230                                199.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions , Dues, & Books               525230                730.00            547.93             50.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2411106            SPARROW, LENARD             525240                                 34.17                       U 
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01/10/2024 INNI I2411217            SPARROW, LENARD             525240                                 34.17                       U  

01/11/2024 ICNI I2411106            SPARROW, LENARD             525240                                - 34.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00             34.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              750.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401696            OCT 23 MOTOR POOL USAGE     525250                                 74.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                750.00             74.02              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525319           26,500.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2401926            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 46.4 5                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2402492            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 23.22                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402090            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 34.16                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402494            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 17.08                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401640            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,080.46                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 42.07                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2402496            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,040.23                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2402498            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 28.05                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404003            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER A ND S 525319                                 45.23                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404003            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 22.62                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404034            TOWN OF LEX INGTON           525319                                 25.86                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404034            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 12.94                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403254            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,195.80                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403254            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,097.90                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I240325 7            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 29.28                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403257            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 43.93                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405346            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 22.01                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI I2405346            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 44.02                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405988            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 31.10                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405988            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 15.55                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405110            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,270.10                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405110            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,135.05                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405114            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 26.72                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405114            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 40.07                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407136            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 22.01                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407136            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 44.02                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407410            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 23.68                       U 
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10/04/2023 INNI I2407410            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 11.83                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406450            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,134.87                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406450            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,067.44                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406453            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 34.04                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406453            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO     525319                                 22.69                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409229            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 28.26                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409229            TOWN OF LEXI NGTON           525319                                 14.13                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2409090            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 22.62                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2409090            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 45.23                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408550            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,089.19                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408550             MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,178.39                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408556            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 32.29                       U 

11/12/2023 I NNI I2408556            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 21.52                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2411071            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 28.70                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411071            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 14.35                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410850            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 45.23                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410850            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 22.62                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410680            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,256.92                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410680            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,128.46                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410681            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 19.15                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410681            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 28.73                       U 

01/03/2024 INNI I2412675            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 41.59                       U  

01/03/2024 INNI I2412675            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 20.80                       U 

01/05/2024 INNI I2412912            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 13.04                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412912            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 26.08                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411874            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              2,079.12                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411874            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              1,039.56                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411875            MID CAROLINA E LECTRIC CO    525319                                 18.88                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411875            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 28.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / 911 Commun ication Cntr/EOC          525319             26,500.00         23,973.68              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Training & Shelter Facility         525375                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525375            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  525375            9,103.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2 402500            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                198.00                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403264            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                232.00                       U 

09/12/ 2023 INNI I2405123            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                198.00                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI I2407139            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525375                                 29.00                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406459            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                324.00                       U 
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11/06/2023 INNI I2409093            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525375                                 72.13                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408563            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                275.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410854            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525375                                 72.13                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410688            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                313.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410861            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525375                                9 87.50                       U  

01/03/2024 INNI I2412680            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525375                                 72.13                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411880            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525375                                785.00                       U  

01/13/2024 INNI I2412090            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525375                                510.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Training & Shelter Facility         525375             14,103.00          4,068.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            1,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                135.79                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                181.01                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                124.51                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 202 3 OIL USAGE      525400                                 21.60                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                 66.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & O il                           525400              1,000.00            529.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            1,500.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     66 .34   U  

07/20/2023 PORD  P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     94.16   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     34 .24   U  

07/ 20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    149.80    U 

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     94 .16   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     85 .60   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     70.62   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                     34 .24   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400936            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    118.77   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 85.60   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 94.16                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 94.16   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                118.77                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 118.77   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         5 25600                                 34.24                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 34.24   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC L LC         525600                                 85.60                       U  
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11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 70.62   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 70.62                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 149.80   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAM OND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                149.80                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 34.24   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 94.16                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 66.34   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 66.34                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                    - 94.16   U  

11/2 2/2023 INEI I2409452            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                 34.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              1,500.00            747.93              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 PORD P2400865            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    182 .97   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402918            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                182. 97                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402918            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                   - 182.97   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402918            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                   - 182.97   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402918            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                182.97                       U 

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402918   DELL MARKETING LP           540000                               - 182.97                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402918   DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                    182 .97   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                 500.00            182.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Audio - Visual (EOC) -  Rpl               5AM084                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM084           38,582.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM084                                                 14,400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE RO LL            5AM084                                                    802.50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM084                                                  3,389 .76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            EN CUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM084                                                  2,097.20   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM084                                                 13,300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403082            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                             14,400.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403082            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                                                - 14,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 INE I I2403082            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                              6,840.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403082            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                                                 - 6,840.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403086            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                                                 - 6,460.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403086            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM084                              6,460.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Audio - Visual (EOC) -  Rpl               5AM084             38,582.00         27,700.00          6,289.46  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vehicle -  Repl                         5AP082                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP082           46,000.00                                         U  

10/19/2023 BD02 J2401369            ABT 24 - 091                  5AP082            9,800.00                                         U 

10/26/2023 PORD P2402107            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                                                  7,642 .86   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2402107            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                                                 44,855.14   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2408062            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                              7,642.86                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2408062            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2408062            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                             44,355.14                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2408062            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP082                                                - 44,855.14   U  

01/11/2024 INNI CR240667            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    5AP082                                632.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vehicle -  Repl                         5AP 082             55,800.00         52,630.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Laptop (F3) w/Acc - Repl        5AP083                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP083            1,708.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Laptop (F3) w/Acc - Repl        5AP083              1,708.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) B&W Network Printer (F 1) -  Repl        5AP084                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP084            1,436.00                                         U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401772            PIN NACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP084                                                  1,435.94   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408287            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP084                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408287            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP084                              1,435.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) B&W Network Printer (F1) -  Repl        5AP084              1,436.00          1,435.94              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 100 0 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              235,711.00        120,166.13                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              210,949.00        128, 611.98           16,425.93  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1196  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organ ization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOC UMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    School Resource Officers    2438  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Community Shelter (Gym)                    5SF005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402046            PA 24 - 33                    5SF005                               - 457.93                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5SF005                                 48.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5SF005                                409.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Community Shelter (Gym)                    5SF005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2438 School Resource Of ficers  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Citizen Corps Grant         2480  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  510100           57,187.00                                         U  

12/04/2023 BD02 J2402001            ABT 24 - 146                  510100          - 20,250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             36,937.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  511112            4,375.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              4,375.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  511113           10,614.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             10,614.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee I nsurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  511120            7,800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Em ployee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120              7,800.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/08/2023 BD02  J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  511130              138.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                138.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2402018            PA 24 - 32                    520200                             20,250.00                       U 

12/04/2023 BD02 J2402001            ABT 24 - 146                  520200           20,250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             20,250.00         20,250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Background History Screening               520206                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  520206              500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Background History Screening               520206                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  521200              500.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  521200              300.0 0                                         U  
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                                    Ci tizen Corps Grant         2480  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                800.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  524201              400.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  524201              350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        5252 10                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525210            1,260.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  525210            1,500.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401081            ABT 24 - 083                  525210            5,600.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401777            SAFEWARE INC                 525210                                                  5,950.00   U  

12/15/2023 POCL *2400723            Close PO P2401777           525210                                                 - 5,950.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Mee ting & Training Exp.        525210              8,360.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525600            1,000.00                                         U  

10/04/2023 BD02 J2401353            ABT 24 - 087                  525600             - 350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                650.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903            5,600.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401081            ABT 24 - 083                  529903           - 5,600.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  540000            3,500.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  540000            1,638.00                                         U 

10/04/2023 BD02 J2401353            ABT 24 - 087                  540000              350.00                                         U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401948            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                                                  1,924.93   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401948            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                                                  1,924 .93   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408426            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                                                 - 1,924.93   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408426            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                                                 - 1,924.93   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408426            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                              1,924.93                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408426            PLUM LABORATORIES INC       540000                              1,924.93                       U 
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                                    Citizen Corps Grant         2480  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              5,488.00          3,849.86              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400471            BAR 24 - 013                  5 40010              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2480 Citizen Corps Grant  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               59,864.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               37,298.00         24,099.86                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    American  Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Command Vehicle                        5SF004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF004        1,500,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF004                                                  7,642 .86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF004                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF004                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF004                                              1,406,242.14   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF004                                                 81,046 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Command Vehicle                        5SF004          1,500,000.00              0.00      1,496,931.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Community Shelter (Gym)                    5SF005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF005          382,104.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    116 .76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMB RANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    343.79   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    229 .19   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    237.24   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                     47 .91   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RE NC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                  3,340.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    291 .90   U  

07/01/ 2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    290.01   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF005                                                    353 .13    U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401825            AOS SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS I 5SF005                                                 34,355 .00   U  

07/06/2023 PORD P2401008            CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                                                 79,391.76   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 291.90   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                29 1.90                       U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                343.79                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 116.76   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                116.76                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 290.01   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                290.01                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF0 05                                                   - 343.79   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                229.19                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES  INC    5SF005                                                    - 47.91   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                 47.91                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON  ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 353.13   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                353.13                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 237.24   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2404548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                237.24                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I240 4548            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5SF005                                                   - 229.19   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5SF005                                 34.59                       U  
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                                    American Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

08/09/2023 PORD P24 01587            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF005                                                  8,592.00   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401587            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF005                                                  2,864 .00   U  

09/30/2 023 JE15 J2402046            PA 24 - 33                    5SF005                                457.93                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407855            CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                             79,391.76                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407855            CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                                                - 79,391.76   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5SF005                                 10.68                       U 

12/13/2023 CNEI A0533538 I2407855   CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                            - 79,391.76                       U  

12/13/2023 CNEI A0533538 I2407855   CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                                                 79,391.76   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2409602            CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                             79,391.76                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2409602            CAROLINA CHILLERS INC       5SF005                                                - 79,391.76   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414294            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF005                              6,873.60                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414294            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF005                                                 - 6,873.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Community Shelter (Gym)                    5SF005            382,104.00         88,678.49         42,277 .40  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2488 American Rescue Plan (SLFRP  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,882,104.00         88,678.49        1,539,208.40  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              520400                                                 10,766 .97   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              520400                                                    970.59   U  

12/09/2023 INEI I2411892            PROMOS 911 INC              520400                             10,766.97                       U 

12/09/2023 INEI I2411892            PROMOS 911 INC              520400                                                - 10,766.97   U  

01/04/2024 BD02 J2402282            ABT 24 - 172                  520400          - 10,063.00                                         U  

01/04/2024 BD02 J2402283            ABT 24 - 172                  520400           10,063.00                                         U  

01/04/2024 BD02 NEXTV               ABT 24 - 172                  520400           10,063.00                                         U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           52 0400                                                   - 970.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400             10,063.00         10,766.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            2,486.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                   521200            2,486.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              4,972.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repa irs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  522000            1,500.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    460 .00   U  

10/20/2023 POR D P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    179.00   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1,331 .50   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                114.52                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 179.00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                353.75                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 460.00   U  

01/19/2024 POCL *2400756            Close PO P2401975           522000                                                 - 1,331.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000              3,000.00            468.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            2,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  522200            1,228.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              3,728.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drone Insurance                            524015                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524015            2,624.00                                         U  
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                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

07/11/2023 INNI CR240157            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524015                              3,709.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Drone Insurance                            524015              2,624.00          3,709.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training  Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            6,893.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  525210            1,653.00                                         U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     48 .00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    479.91   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     30 .05   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P24 01161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     50.01   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    454 .75   U  

08/03/2 023 PORD P2401161            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     40.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401754            PA 24 - 25                    525210                                113.52                       U 

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     48 .00   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                               - 479.91                       U 

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    479 .91   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 48.00                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 50.01                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     50.01   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                               - 454.75                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    454.75   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 40.00                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              52521 0                                                     40.00   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 30.05                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     30.05   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                               - 479.91                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 91 1 INC              525210                                                    479.91   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 48.00                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     48.00   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 50.01                       U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405 105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     50.01   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                               - 454.75                       U  

09/06/202 3 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    454.75   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 40.00                       U 
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                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

09/06/20 23 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     40.00   U  

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                - 30.05                       U 

09/06/2023 ICEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     30 .05   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                480.43                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 50.01                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 30.05   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 30.05                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 40.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 40.00                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                   - 454.75   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                454.75                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                     - 50.01   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                   - 479.91   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 48.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 48.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911  INC              525210                                                    - 50.01   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                454.75                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                   - 454.75   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 40.00                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I24051 05            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 40.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 30.05                       U 

09/06/2023  INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 30.05   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                479.91                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                   - 479.91   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 48.00                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 48.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                   - 454.75   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 50.01                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 50.01   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                454.75                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 40.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 40.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 30.05                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 30.05   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 48.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                479.91                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 I NC              525210                                                   - 479.91   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                                    - 48.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405105            PROMOS 911 INC              525210                                 50.01                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI I2404899            SPARROW, LENARD             525210                                257.42                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMB RANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525210                                585.33                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI TR25261             SHEHOW, TAMMY               525210                                152.44                       U 

10/23/2023 ICNI TR25261              SHEHOW, TAMMY               525210                               - 152.44                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525210                                110.58                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525210                                217.20                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525210                                 38.18                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TAMMY SHEHOW          525210                                107.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              8,546.00          2,532.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903           40,683.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           41,137.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    963.00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  1,404 .38   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    914.85   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    970 .59   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  1,091.40   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    952 .30   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              5 29903                                                    588.50   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    588 .50   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    535.00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    198 .00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMO S 911 INC              529903                                                    401.25   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  1,155 .60   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    989.75   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  1,404 .38   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P 2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                      0.00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                      0 .00   U  

10/18 /2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    914.85   U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    198 .0 0   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    535 .00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    588.50   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    588 .50   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    952.30   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  1,091 .40   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2402542            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                    989.75   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 970.59   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 401.25   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 963.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFER ENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                 - 1,404.38   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 535.00   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           52 9903                                                   - 198.00   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 588.50   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 952.30   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                 - 1,091.40   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 989.75   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 914.85   U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400728            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                   - 588.50   U  

01/02/2024 CORD P2401985            PROMOS 911 INC              529903                                                  9,611 .37   U  

01/04/2024 BD02 J2 402282            ABT 24 - 172                  529903           10,063.00                                         U  

01/04/2024 BD02 J2402283            ABT 24 - 172                  529903          - 10,063.00                                         U  

01/04/ 2024 BD02 NEXTV               ABT 24 - 172                  529903          - 10,063.00                                         U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400752            Close PO P2401985           529903                                                - 10,766.97    U 

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                 - 1,091.40   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 952.30   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 588.50   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 588.50   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 535.00   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 198.00   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 989.75   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                   - 914.85   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                 - 1,404.38   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           5299 03                                                      0.00   U  

01/18/2024 POCL *2400754            Close PO P2402542           529903                                                      0 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             71,757.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            3,785.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  540000            3,785.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                278.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              7,570.00            278.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Min or Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010            2,100.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  540010                                                    660.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  540010              816.00                                         U  

07/0 1/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  540010                                                   - 660.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Dominion Support Fund  2606  

 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  540010                                660.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              2,916.00            660.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2606 PS / Dominion Support Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              115,376.00         18,414.90                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1208  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131101          Emergency Preparedness  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACT IVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            H R Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                  7.36                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                 14.73                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

09/07/2023 HF EX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                 14.73                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                - 14.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                 14.73                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                 14.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00            139.93              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00            139.93                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131101 Emergency Preparedness  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              295,575.00        120,306.06                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,245,727.00        259,805.23        1,555,634.33  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          796,549.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             16,383.77                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             31,146.42                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             32,597.21                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             33,307.55                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             33,077.72                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             35,704.53                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24- 062                  510100           98,789.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             34,337.23                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             15,490.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              9,947.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 15,490.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 9,947.54                       U  

10/1 9/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             34,806.73                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             34,731.62                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             35,342.15                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             36,417.72                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             35,921.92                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             38, 393.93                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510100              359.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             39,097.78                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  510100           43,660.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             37,975.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            939,357.00        509,241.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   51 0200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                              2,407.29                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              4,541.63                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              4,427.22                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll  2023 BW 17 0     510200                              4,264.60                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              4,030.86                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              5,298.08                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200           24,970.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F24000 09            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              4,627.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                721.57                       U 

10/19/2023  HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                798.86                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 721.57                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 798.86                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131 200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              5,040.48                       U 

11/0 2/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              7,339.02                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              3,355.21                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                              2,261.65                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              6,234.25                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              4,223.99                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200           33,082.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                                962.53                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              4,249.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             58,052.00         63,264.51              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           62,506.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                               1,352.76                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,587.41                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              2,686.36                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              2,728.32                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll  2023 BW 18 0     511112                              2,692.79                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              2,990.72                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              2,852.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,184.46                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F24000 13            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                796.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,184.46                       U  

10/19/2023  HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 796.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,920.21                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              3,070.94                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              2,812.89                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              3,035.48                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,069.55                        U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              3,104.91                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              2,912.22                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  511112            3,340.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,077.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             65,846.00         41,895.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           67,616.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,659.38                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,380.85                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                               3,463.88                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              3,568.48                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              3,512.51                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              3,645.38                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll  2023 BW 20 0     511113                              3,596.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,365.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,994.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,365.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R24000 13            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,994.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,937.61                       U 

10/24/2023  JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 3,621.40                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              3,953.76                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              3,674.52                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              3,992.49                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,263.66                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,367.76                        U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              5,061.03                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              5,228.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             67,616.00         53,684.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           87,165.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                              2,092.24                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              3,711.11                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              3,899.93                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              3,896.54                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                              3,862.17                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              4,537.20                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              4,160.89                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,880.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 1,880.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              3,957.36                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 2,907.68                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              4,396.50                       U 

11/1 6/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              4,014.22                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              3,646.52                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              4,074.64                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              4,053.60                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUD GET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              2,716.97                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  511114            9,274.00                                         U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              2,985.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             96,439.00         53,097. 40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          163,800.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  511120            7,800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            171,600.00         95,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensatio n- Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           18,965.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                425.56                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                801.46                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240 0005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                833.90                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                843.04                       U 

09/07/20 23 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                834.49                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                926.83                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                882.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                356.47                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                257.90                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 356. 47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 257.90                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                895.84                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                956.01                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                873.35                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                898.56                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 958.06                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                967.68                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0       511130                                909.73                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  511130            1,201.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                962.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             20,166.00         12,969.52              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            6,120.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400478            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520200                                                  4,738.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400479            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                  1,020 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400479            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401469            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I240 1469            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402722            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U 

07/12/20 23 INEI I2402722            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2401989            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2401989            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405834            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405834            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403869            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394. 90                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403869            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405836            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405836            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405377            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405377            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321912   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                - 394.90                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2406680            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2409713            CLARKS PEST & WEED CON TROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409713            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407072            REPUBLIC S ERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407072            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409715            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409715            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I24090 95            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409095            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

12/13/2023  INEI I2411189            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                 85.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411189            CLARKS PEST & WEED CONTROL  520200                                                    - 85.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410716            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                                   - 394.90   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410716            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520200                                394.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              6,120.00          3,274.30          2,784 .50  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGT ON 

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              170.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                170.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520248              378.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400476            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                    378 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401746            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401746            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                378.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248                378.00            378.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           18,914.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    214 .00   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            52 0300                                                    481.50   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    754 .60   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    139.10   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    470 .80   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FE NCE CO INC            520300                                130.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                   - 130.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                840.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                   - 440.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2 406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                440.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                   - 200.00   U  

09/21/ 2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                200.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                   - 450.00    U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                450.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406084            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                   - 840.00   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    - 14.00   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    - 31.50   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                    - 30.80   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                     - 9.10   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401087            JMS FENCE CO INC            520300                                                     85 .40   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                316.72                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                325.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        5203 00                              1,337.50                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                 18.49                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                 17.10                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT D OCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/12/2023 INNI CR240568            DUDNEY, ANDY                520300                                941.07                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                 92.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                              1,000.00                       U  

01/08/2024 BD02 J2402279            ABT 24 - 169                  520300          - 10,000.00                                         U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402305            ABT 24 - 174                  520300           - 1,326.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PC ard - BRITTANY JONES        520300                                250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              7,588.00          6,357.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Healt h Screening Services                  520308                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  520308               70.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Health Screening Services                  520308                 70.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            3,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                 40.66                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                  2.68                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                 30.22                       U 

12/03/2023 INNI CR240579            GARMAN, KRISTINA            520400                                 33.44                       U 

01/08/2024 BD02 J2402279            ABT 24 - 169                  520400             - 540.00                                         U 

01/30/2024 BD02 J2402332            ABT 24 - 192                  520400             - 400.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                 40.48                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                171.23                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                111.28                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        520400                                209.72                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              2,560.00            639.71              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           22,768.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                530.64                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC S ECTOR SLED  520702                                                   - 530.64   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                   - 530.64   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401346            INSI GHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                    530.64   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                    530 .64   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400332            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                    530.64   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401174            HLP INC                     520702                                                  6,720 .00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2411535            HLP INC                     520702                              6,720.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2411535            HLP INC                     520702                                                 - 6,720.00   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/09/2023 RQCL *24004 01            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                   - 530.64   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  520702            1,353.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             24,121.00          7,250.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800                300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            3,200.00                                         U 

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400066            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 71.61                       U 

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400091            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  2.92                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400314            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 10.48                       U 

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400395            ANIMAL SERVICE              521000                                269.26                       U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400396            ANIMAL SERVICE              521000                                 16.70                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                901.29                       U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400602            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  8.54                       U 

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400604            ANIMAL SERVICES -  PRINT SHO 5210 00                                158.46                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400768            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 20.82                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400769            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 72.18                       U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400861            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 45.27                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401281            ANIMAL S ERVICES             521000                                206.85                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401365            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 82.63                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401425            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 13.26                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                391.45                       U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U240 1605            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  8.77                       U  

10/30/2023 ISSU U2401858            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 69.61                       U 

10/31/20 23 ISSU U2401875            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  8.50                       U  

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401876            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                269.60                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                121.02                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 81.37                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 30.99                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401922            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 13. 16                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401924            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 70.36                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401994            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 37.64                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401709            ABT 24 - 108                  521000            3,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 12.04                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402388            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 39.17                       U 
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12/14/2023 ISSU U2402584            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  0.66                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402722            ANIMAL SERVICES -  PRINT SHO 521000                                158.46                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 82.30                       U  

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402763            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                  8.78                       U 

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402764            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 32.20                       U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402772            ANIMAL SERVICES -  PRINT SHO 521000                                 35.83                       U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402790            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 88.15                       U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402880            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 25.70                       U 

01/16/2024 PORD P2402514            ANOT HER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403004            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                104.39                       U 

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403005            ANIMAL SERVICES -  PRINT SHO 521000                                 35.83                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413226            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413226            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403135            ANIMAL SERVICES             521000                                 47.05                       U 

01/3 1/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 13.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 57.64                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                181.78                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                  6.99                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 34.21                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521000                                 21.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              6,200.00          4,027.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              750.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                183.96                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                164.84                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 241.61                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                241.61                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE  CO I 521100                               - 241.61                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 163.27                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OF FICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                163.27                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                163.27                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                155.93                       U  

01/30/2024 BD02 J2402332            ABT 24 - 192                  521100              400.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 INNI I24142 76            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                198.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,150.00          1,108.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           95,500.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTIO N        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0473            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 50,000.00   U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400125            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                  2.16                       U 

07/10/20 23 INEI I2402302            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 307.79   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402302            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                307.79                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402303            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,261.10                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402303            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,261.10   U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400223            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 60.07                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402876            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,555. 44                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402876            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,555.44   U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400283            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 14.88                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400315            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 43.01                       U 

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400316            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 75.09                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403049            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,534.24   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403049            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                               1,534.24                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403047            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 58.19   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403047            PATTERSON VETERINARY S UPPLY 521200                                 58.19                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 32.08                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 53.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                358.45                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                273.54                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                              1,337.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J24006 81            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 64.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                237.54                       U  

07/31/2023  JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 44.67                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403485            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,599.34   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403485            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,599.34                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400619            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 17.01                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403914            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 21.44                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403914            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 21.44   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403916            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,550.99                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403916            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,550.99   U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400670            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 47.05                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403918            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 9,887.86   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403918            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              9,887.86                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404230            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,471.40   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404230            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,471.40                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404233            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUP PLY 521200                                 79.28                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404233            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 79.28   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404231            PATTERSON VE TERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 11.32                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404231            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 11.32   U  
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08/21/2023 INEI I2404596            PATTERSON VETERINA RY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 66.07   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404596            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 66.07                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404592            PATTER SON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 167.64   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404592            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                167.64                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404594            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 2,942.34   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404594            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              2,942.34                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2 404598            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 24.96   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404598            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 24.96                       U 

08/28/ 2023 INEI I2405026            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 24.17   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405026            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 24.17                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405027            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 21.84                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405027            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 21.84   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405028            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                251.29                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405028            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 251.29   U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400973            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 95.31                       U 

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400974            ANIMAL SESRVICE             521200                                 78.35                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                486.88                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 46.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                243.28                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        5212 00                                  6.55                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                764.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                374.35                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405029            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,274.38   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405029            PATTERSO N VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,274.38                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401049            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                100.21                       U 

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401050            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 56.42                       U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405358            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 2,259.83   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I240 5358            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              2,259.83                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401088            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                215.95                       U 

09/12/20 23 ISSU U2401115            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                258.38                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405987            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 133.60   U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2405987            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                133.60                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405989            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 26.27                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405989            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 26.27   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405991            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 233.55   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405991            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                233.55                       U 

09/19/2023 PORD P2401613            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                    174.27   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401613            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                     36 .89   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401613            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                     36.89   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406160            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,301.53                       U 
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09/20/2023 INEI I2406160            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,301.53   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406161            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                  4.16                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406161            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                     - 4.16   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406569            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                363.80                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406569            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 363.80   U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401359            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 94.02                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406416            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                 36.89                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406416            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                    - 36.89   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406418            ANOT HER PRINTER INC         521200                                 36.89                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406418            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                    - 36.89   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406419            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                   - 128.05   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406419            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                128.05                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 49.87                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406987            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 2,873.26   U  

10/0 4/2023 INEI I2406987            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              2,873.26                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406988            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                425.85                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406988            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 425.85   U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401502            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                110.42                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401603            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                368.10                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401604            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 62.68                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407377            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 62.36                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2407377            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 62.36   U  

10/12/2023 CORD P2401613            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521200                                                    - 46.22   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407376            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                778.50                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407376            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 778.50   U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401653            ANIMAL SERVICES             52 1200                                  4.45                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407720            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                339.59                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407720            PATTERSON VETERINA RY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 339.59   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2412130            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 67.76                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2412130            PATTER SON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 67.76   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2412131            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 50.62   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2412131            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 50.62                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408281            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 48.95                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2 408281            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 48.95   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408282            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 21.35   U  

10/27/ 2023 INEI I2408282            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 21.35                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408360            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              8,009.07                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408360            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 8,009.07   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                253.59                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 24.95                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                652.68                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 20.86                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                237.54                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408358            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 27.27   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408358            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 27.27                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401960            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 78.35                       U 

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402082            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 56.87                       U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402150            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                                                  1,213 .41   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2413488            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                              1,213.41                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2413488            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 521200                                                 - 1,213.41   U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401709            ABT 24 - 108                  521200           - 3,000.00                                         U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402166            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                  4.32                       U 

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402200            ANIMAL SERVICE S             521200                                166.34                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402211            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                199.40                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410129            PA TTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                140.59                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410129            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 140.59   U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402298            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 86.73                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402299            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 19.43                       U 

11/30/2023 JE2 0 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                208.65                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                              1,337.50                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 25.66                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                702.35                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402387            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                224.79                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410657            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              2,624.91                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410657            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 2,624.91   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410658            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                 25.16                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410658            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 25.16   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410659            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,299.98                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410659            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,299.98   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402388            MERCK ANIMAL HEALTH         521200                                                  3,000.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411620            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              2,657.61                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411620            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 2,657.61   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411621            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                    - 32.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411621            PATTERSON VETERI NARY SUPPLY 521200                                 32.25                       U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24 - 158                  521200            8,000.00                                         U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24- 158                  521200            5,000.00                                         U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24 - 158                  521200            8,000.00                                         U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411699            MERCK ANIMAL HEALTH         521200                                                 - 1,337.50   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411699            MERCK ANIMAL HEALTH         521200                              1,337.50                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                240.91                       U  
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01/02/2024 ISSU U2402762            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                530.83                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I24121 96            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,400.93                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412196            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,400.93   U  

01/10/2024  ISSU U2402874            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                 16.99                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412686            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,607.04   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412686            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,607.04                       U 

01/17/2024 CORD P2400473            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 2 8,000.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412942            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 157.22   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412942            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                157.22                        U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413416            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                398.29                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413416            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 398.29   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413419            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                              1,928.85                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413419            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                 - 1,928.85   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413418            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                117.48                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413418            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                                   - 117.48   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414164            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY 521200                                547.80                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414164            PATTERSON VETERINARY SUP PLY 521200                                                   - 547.80   U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403222            ANIMAL SERVICES             521200                                419.82                       U 

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403223            ANIMAL SERVI CES             521200                                 36.34                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                240.86                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                 46.22                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521200                                540.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ope rating Supplies                         521200            113,500.00         69,279.94         25,585.99  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208            4,300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 36.37                       U  

08/2 9/2023 PORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    390.76   U 

08/29/2023 PORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    503 . 17   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    349 .39   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                131.30                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 156.79   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 390.76   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 131.30   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                390.76                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404050            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                156.79                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2404051            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 371.87   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404051            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 192.60   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404051            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         52 1208                                192.60                       U  
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08/29/2023 INEI I2404051            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                371.87                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                187.89                       U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 371.87   U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    371.87   U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    192 .60   U  

09/07/2023 CORD P2401434            AXON ENTERPR ISE INC         521208                                                   - 192.60   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 54.52                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405858            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                240.00                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405858            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 963.00   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405858             AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                   - 240.00   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405858            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                              1,001.52                       U 

10/03/2023 I NEI I2405858            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                 - 1,001.52   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405858            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                963.00                       U 

10/03/2023 PORD P2401770            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    240 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401770            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                    963.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401770            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         521208                                                  1,001 .52   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                187.89                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 49.45                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  521208            1,600.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                295.50                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                               - 193.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 19.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 36.93                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521208                                 17.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208              5,900.00          4,141.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Food Supplies                              521300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521300           27,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400474            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                  1,196 .26   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402508            DOG FO OD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,392.52                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402508            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2,392.52   U  

07/24/2023 CORD P2400474            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 14,400.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404111            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,392.52                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2 404111            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2,392.52   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                197.89                       U  

09/13/ 2023 INEI I2405723            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,392.52                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405723            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2,392.52    U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                293.59                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 28.36                       U 
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10/10/2023 BD02 J2401356            ABT 24 - 090                  521300             - 100.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407338            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2, 392.52   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407338            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,392.52                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 64.94                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 64.94                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                113.79                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410037            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,478.12                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410037            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2,478.12   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 13.99                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410931            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                284.62                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410931            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                   - 284.62   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411275            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGARE E 521300                                179.76                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411275            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                   - 179.76   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 95.04                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                252.22                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PC ard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 90.98                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412136            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                              2,478.12                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412136            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 - 2,478.12   U  

01/08/2024 BD02 J2402279            ABT 24 - 169                  521300           10,000.00                                         U  

01/18/2024 COR D P2400474            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                 14,300.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412819            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                128.29                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412819            DOG FOOD CENTER OF CONGAREE 521300                                                   - 128.29   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        521300                                 39.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Food Supplies                              521300             36,900.00         16,374.56         14,777 .27  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Occupational Health Supplies               521402                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521402            8,790.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402238            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     521402                                                    140.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402238            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     521402                                                  2,179 .02   U  

11/08/2023 INNI CR240460            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     521402                                726.34                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI CR240480            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     521402                              2,319.02                       U 

12/05/2023 POCL *2400711            Close PO P2402238           521402                                                   - 140.00   U  

12/05/2023 POCL *2400711            Close PO P2402238           521402                                                 - 2,179.02   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  5214 02            1,200.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402848            BOLTE, MARK E.              521402                                                    350 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Occupational Health Supplies               521402              9,990.00          3,045.36            350.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           66,500.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400147            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  522000           37,525.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 17.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                127.93                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 65.23                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407806            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 25.68                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2 407806            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 25.68   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                795.66                       U  

10/31/ 2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 69.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 60.18                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409889            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 69.20                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409889            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 69.20   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409890            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 25.68                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409890            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 25.68   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 12.53                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 15.10                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 30.34                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 33.46                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411688            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 81.32   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411688            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    5220 00                                 81.32                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 26.74                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 40.61                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 96.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 21.36                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 34.86                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          522000                                - 27.79                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 23.51                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J240 2603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                222.69                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          522000                                 44.09                       U  

01/31/20 24 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 14.77                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - VIVIAN SMITH          522000                                 64.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000            104,025.00          1,990.88            698 .12  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                500.00              0.00               0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            9,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400080            FLEET - ANIMAL CONTROL- 42643  522300                                 30.01                       U  

07/17/2023 ISSU U2400246            FLEET - ANIMAL CONTROL- 41148  522300                                305.43                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402606            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 51.62                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402606            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 51.62   U  

07/20/2023 ISSC U2400302            FLEET/ ANIAML CONTROL 41148 522300                               - 298.34                       U  

07/20/2023 ISSU U2400303            FLEET/ ANIMAL 41148         522300                                341.93                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 24.74                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400577            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4316 522300                                854.73                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403789            GENUINE PART S COMPANY INC   522300                                 17.61                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403789            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.61   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403868            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 91.95                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403868            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 91.95   U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400625             FLEET-  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                 15.27                       U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400899            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                104.81                       U  

08/29/2023 I SSU U2400915            FLEET -  NAIMAL CONTROL-  4114 522300                                 13.37                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                356.17                       U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401257            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                186.26                       U  

09/21/2023 INEC I2406140            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                     17.66   U  

09/21/2023 INEC I2406140            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                - 17.66                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406141            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 17.66                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406141            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 17.66   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406143            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 14.05                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406143            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 14.05   U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401371            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4114 522300                                 29.96                       U  

09/28/2023 INNI CR240336            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 34.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 17.61                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                227.38                       U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401545            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4331 522300                                  4.19                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401620            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                784.93                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407373            JIM HUDSON FOR D INC         522300                                128.23                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407373            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 128.23   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408187            JI M HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 187.61   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408187            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                187.61                       U 

10/27/2023 ISSU U2401851            FLEET-  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4114 522300                                426.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408228            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 218.71   U  
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10/27/2023 INEI I2408228            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                218.71                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408229            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 212.42   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I240 8229            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                212.42                       U  

10/30/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    500 .00   U  

10/31/20 23 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                314.40                       U  

11/03/2023 ISSU U2401945            FLEET -  AS-  40204            522300                                 17.35                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402009            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4316 522300                                  8.79                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409216            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 20.57                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409216            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 20.57   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402050            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                 66. 27                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409070            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 58.66   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409070            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 58.66                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402125            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  3797 522300                                  4.92                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402169            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONRTOL-  4264 522300                                104.71                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402181            FLEET -  EMS                  522300                               - 377.58                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402182            FLEET -  EMS                  522300                                 494.36                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        522300                                 26.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                567.82                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402438            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4114 522300                                104.71                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402444            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4416 522300                                 52.84                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402594            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                 10.97                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411402            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 182.48   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411402            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                182.48                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I24114 03            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 51.29                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411403            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 51.29   U  

12/20/2023  INEI I2411375            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 62.70                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411375            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 62.70   U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402743            FLEET/ ANIMAL 43318 W#13585 522300                                 23.36                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240581            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412126            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                440.41                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412126            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 440.41   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412127            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                146.80                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412127            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 146.80   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    450 .00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    800.00   U  

01/04/2024 INEC I2412122            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                               - 146.80                       U  

01/04/2024 INEC I2412122            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    146.80   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412118            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 118.98   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412118            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                118.98                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412128            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 25.36                       U 
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01/04/2024 INEI I2412128            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        52 2300                                                    - 25.36   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412129            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 15.52   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412129            PARKS AUTO PARTS I NC        522300                                 15.52                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412150            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                175.69                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412150            JIM HU DSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 175.69   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412424            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 14.30   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412424            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 14.30                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402808            FLEET/ ANIMAL CONT #37973 W 522300                                 52.84                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2 402872            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4420 522300                                149.22                       U  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402902            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4264 522300                                  3.93                       U  

01/16/ 2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  522300            1,500.00                                         U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402985            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4416 522300                                 10.80                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403094            FLEET -  LCSD-  32723          522300                              1,066.84                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414129            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 54.64   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414129            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 54.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300             11,000.00          8, 320.80          1,807.20  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,229.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,531.08                       U 

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  524000              303.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,532.00          1,531.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            5,535.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              8,610.00                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  524100            1,232.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  524100            1,843.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              8,610.00          8,610.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insur ance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            2,567.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 INNI CR240327            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                468.83                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              2,022.25                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR24 0683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                267.53                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  524101              640.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              3,207.00          2,758.61              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Liability Insurance           524200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524200              400.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        524200                                379.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Liability Insurance           524200                400.00            379.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            9,479.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3,171.00                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  524201            3,274.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  524201           - 4,062.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              8,691.00          3,171.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              174.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                101.00                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  524202               24.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                198.00            101.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5249 00               30.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                 29.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance         524900                 30.00             29.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 73.26                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 72.64                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 81.88                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754             COMPORIUM                   525000                                 71.96                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 71.96                       U 

12/01/2023 I NNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 71.96                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 71.96                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,200.00            515.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            4,300.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400477            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                  3,840 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                380.10                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 380.10   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405130            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                477.30                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405130            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 477.30   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406261            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                380.10                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406261            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 380.10   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407853            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                423.55                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407853            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 423.55   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410236            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                380.10                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410236            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 380.10   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                342.09                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 342.09   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525004               40.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413067            VERIZON WIRE LESS            525004                                424.29                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413067            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                   - 424.29   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Cha rges                        525004              4,340.00          2,807.53          1,032.47  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            2,052.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  1,424 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  1,424.00   U 

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 1,424. 00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 52 5006                                145.12                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                145.12                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 145.12   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525006              228.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              2,280.00          1,020.99            408 .16  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            6,660.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400477            VERI ZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  5,400.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                471.44                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403880            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 471.44   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405130            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                390.24                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405130            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 390.24   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406261            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                472.26                       U 

09/2 3/2023 INEI I2406261            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 472.26   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407853            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                391.28                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407853            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 391.28   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410236            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                474.79                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410236            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 474.79   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                473.27                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411895            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 473.27   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525021              660.00                                          U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413067            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                375.98                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413067            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 375.98   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              7,320.00          3,049.26          2,350 .74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              52 5030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            6,327.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400475            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  5,623.68   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402754            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402754            MOTOROLA I NC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404332            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404332            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405851            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I24058 51            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406345            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

10/01/2023  INEI I2406345            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409271            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409271            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410345            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410345            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412302            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                468.66                        U 
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01/01/2024 INEI I2412302            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 468.66   U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525030              703.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              7,030.00          3,280.62          2,343 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525031              116.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                116.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,93 5.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATI O 525041                                182.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.50                       U  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525041              129.00                                         U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DE PARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              2,064.00          1,257.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Posta ge                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              250.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2 400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 31.39                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 57.08                       U 

09/30/ 2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 40.48                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 16.67                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 18.23                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 82.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                250.00            248.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110               50.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                 50.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           13,100.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                100.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                              1,250.00                       U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24 - 158                  525210           - 8,000.00                                         U  

01/03/2024 INNI TR28152             BONNEMA, JENNIFER           525210                              1,796.46                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525210             1,000.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 INNI EX28152             BONNEMA, JENNIFER           525210                                368.98                       U 

01/24/2024 INNI CR240695            SC CRIMINAL JUSTICE AC ADEMY 525210                              4,500.00                       U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  525210            1,916.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                157.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                359.54                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                100.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                299.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J24026 03            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                100.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                359.54                       U  

01/31/2024  JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525210                                157.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              8,016.00          9,548.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,060.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,060.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240               50.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                 50.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                125.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00            125.96              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Animal Control                      525307                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525307           51,380.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400480            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402082            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                958.59                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401622            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                                894.72                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1234  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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07/14/2023 INNI I2401438            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                696.02                       U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2401440            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                 294.17                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                 31.14                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                370.82                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                118.04                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404026            TOWN OF LE XINGTON           525307                                810.08                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403251            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                              1,050.28                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403339            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                295.98                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403340            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                526.95                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I24033 76            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                429.52                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                151.46                       U 

08/23/2023  INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                122.89                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405969            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                990.25                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405093            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                              1,035.07                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405253            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                309.39                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405254            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                585.63                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                438.24                        U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                 98.90                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                152.48                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407374            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                727.08                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406445            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                                963.82                       U  

10/13/2023 INNI I2406604            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                507.35                       U 

10/13/2023 INNI I2406606            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                318.29                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407745            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                481.70                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407745            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATES BUR 525307                                                   - 481.70   U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                 31.59                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                351.34                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                112.23                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409800            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                552.36                       U  

11/10/2023 INNI I2408595            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                 47.46                       U 

11/10/2023 INNI I2408599             BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                268.12                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408541            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                              1,565.65                       U 

11/21/2023 I NNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                 62.71                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                280.41                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                 97.55                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410120            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                                   - 348.83   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410120            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                348.83                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411061            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                430.05                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410673            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525307                              2,017.64                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410467            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                314.93                       U  
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12/14/2023 INNI I2410863            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                 43.84                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                14 0.42                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                280.56                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                260.33                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412864            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525307                                477.02                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412558            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                459.95                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412558            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525307                                                   - 459.95   U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411872            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5253 07                              2,793.58                       U  

01/13/2024 INNI I2412086            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525307                                119.81                       U 

01/13/2024 INNI I2412088            BLUE GRANITE WATER C OMPANY  525307                                249.83                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                382.43                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION  ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                213.81                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525307                                573.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Anim al Control                      525307             51,380.00         25,835.15          2,709.52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           58,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                                163.38                       U 

07/31/2023 F T01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              4,733.09                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 73.36                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              5,961.13                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              6,066.00                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 26.88                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 75.61                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              6,204.55                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              5,603.46                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                122.24                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                               - 122.24                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                122.24                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              5,065.47                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 26.83                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525400            7,644.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                                 57.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             65,644.00         34,179.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600           15,139.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                139.10                       U  
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08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                115.47                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                301.73                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                221.58                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                176.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414             PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                263.22                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                749.16                       U  

10/31/2023 J E20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                222.56                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                806.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                101.65                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                211.79                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                142.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                421.58                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                               - 142.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                104.13                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                722.92                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                138.99                       U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402149            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  2,000 .00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                159.96                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 34.18                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                638.39                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                  5.13                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                642.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                278.20                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PC ard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                152.67                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 10.76                       U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24 - 158                  525600           - 5,000.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                438.70                       U  

12/31/2023 JE2 0 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                121.85                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                160.37                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                731.25                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 49.18                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 49.65                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412077            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 487.50   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412077            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                487.50                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  525600            3,738.00                                         U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413959            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 16.15                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413959            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 16.15   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 31.55                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 31.55                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 76.18                       U  
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01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                 39.68                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        525600                                141.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              13,877.00          8,993.61          1,496.35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              400.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        526500                                370.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        526500                                250.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        526500                                132.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PC ard - BRITTANY JONES        526500                                  1.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                400.00            753.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small  Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000           10,745.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2 401250            ANIMAL SERVICES             540000                                129.48                       U  

12/27/2023 BD02 J2402029            ABT 24 - 158                  540000           - 8,000.00                                         U  

01/16/ 2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  540000            2,690.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  540000             - 400.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              5,035.00            129.48              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Security Camera System                     5AL407                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL407            3,853.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Security Camera System                     5AL407              3,853.00              0. 00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Dryers -  Rpl                           5AM086                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM086              797.00                                         U 

11/13/2023 PORD P2402144            LOWES                       5AM086                                                    571 .94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Dryers -  Rpl                           5AM086                79 7.00              0.00            571.94  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Vehicles w/Utility Bed -  Rpl           5AN093                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN093          111,500.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402605            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 85,198 .28   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402605            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN0 93                                                 15,285.72   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                  7,642 .86   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             - 7,642.86                       U  
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01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTA NBURG         5AN093                                                  7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             - 7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412643            FO RD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                  7,642 .86   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             - 7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 ICE I I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                  7,642.8 6   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             - 7,642.86                       U 

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 42,599 .14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             42,599.14                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             4 2,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412643            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANB URG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD  OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412645            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412727            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412727            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             42,599.14                       U 

01/3 1/2024 INEI I2412727            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412727            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412728            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                             42,599.14                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412728            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412728            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                              7,642.86                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412728            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AN093                                                - 42,599.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Vehicles w/Utility Bed -  Rpl           5AN093            111,500.00        100,484.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 131200          Animal Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Washing Machines -  Rpl                 5AN094                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN094              814.00                                         U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402144            LOWES                       5AN094                                                    555.31   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Washing Machines -  Rpl                 5AN094                814.00              0.00            555.31  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Dryers -  Rpl                           5AN095                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN095            1,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Dryers -  Rpl                           5AN095              1,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 800 MHz Radios w/Acc -  Rpl             5AN096                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN096           12,804.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 800 MHz Radios w/Acc -  Rpl             5AN096             12,804.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 3/4 Ton Pickup w/Utility Access        5AN099                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN099           53,316.00                                         U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402380            LOVE CHEVROLET I NC          5AN099                                                  7,642.86   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402380            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                                                 40,574 .47   U  

12/15/2023 CORD P2402380            LOVE  CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                                                  4,280.67   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2410772            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                                                - 44,855.14   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2410772            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2410772            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                              7,642.86                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2410772            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN099                             44,855.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 3/4 Ton Pickup w/Utility Access        5AN099             53,316.00         52,498.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 800 MHz Radio                          5AN101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN101            6,402.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 800 MHz Radio                          5AN101              6,402.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Vehicles w/Utility Bed -  Repl          5AP085                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP085          229,000.00                                         U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405217            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405217            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                             44,355.14                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2405217            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                              7,642.86                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405217            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                                                - 44,855.14   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401529            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                                                  7,642.86   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / C ounty Ordinary        1000  

 

08/24/2023 PORD P2401529            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP085                                                 44,855 .14   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401459            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP085                                                  7,642.86   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401459            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP085                                                 43,847 .14   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2405191            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP085                                                - 43,847.14   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2405191            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP085                             43,847.14                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2405191            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP0 85                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2405191            DICK SMITH FORD, INC.       5AP085                              7,642.86                       U 

09/28/2023 PORD P2401703            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF  COLUMB 5AP085                                                  1,500.00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408312            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408312            W&W BODY  BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                              1,500.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408315            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                   - 550.00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408315            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                550.00                       U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    193 .88   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P240 2118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                     17.66   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    466 .73   U  

11/08/20 23 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    242.68   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    382 .63   U 

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                  1,001 .52   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                     15.41   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    182 .33   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402118            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    158.36   U  

11/15/2023 CORD P2401703            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                    550 .00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                466.73                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 466.73   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                182.33                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 182.33   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                  15.41                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    - 15.41   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING D EVICE 5AP085                              1,001.52                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                 - 1,001.52   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATH AM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                382.63                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 382.63   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                242.68                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 242.68   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I24112 42            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                193.88                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 193.88   U  

12/13/2023  INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                158.36                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                   - 158.36   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                 17.66                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411242            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP085                                                    - 17.66   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/0 3/2024 CNEI A0534025 I2408312   W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                             - 1,500.00                       U  

01/03/2024 CNEI A0534025 I2408312   W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                  1,500 . 00   U  

01/03/2024 CNEI A0534025 I2408315   W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                               - 550.00                       U  

01/03/2024 CNEI A0534025 I2408315   W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                    550.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2410675            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                              1,500.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2410675            W&W BODY BUILDERS OF COLUMB 5AP085                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

01/03/2024 POCL *2400733            Close PO P2401703           5AP085                                                   - 550.00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402605            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                  7,642.86   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402605            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                 42,599 .14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5A P085                                                  7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                             - 7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBUR G         5AP085                                                 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                            - 42,599.14                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD O F SPARTANBURG         5AP085                             - 7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 ICEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                  7,642 .86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2 412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                              7,642.86                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/ 2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                             42,599.14                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                             42,599.14                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                              7,642.86                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2412641            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412726            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                - 42,599.14   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412726            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                             42,59 9.14                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412726            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412726            FORD OF SPARTANBURG         5AP085                              7,642.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Vehicles w/Utility Bed -  Repl          5AP085            229,000.00        157,891.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Washing Machines -  Repl                5AP086                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP086            1,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Washing Machines -  Repl                5AP086              1,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Dryers -  Repl                          5AP087                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP087            1,600.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRITTANY JONES        5AP087                                623.94                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Dryers -  Repl                          5AP087               1,600.00            623.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 800MHz Radios w/Acc -  Repl             5AP088                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP088           12,800.00                                         U  

01/08/2024 BD02 J2402279            ABT 24 - 169                  5AP088              540.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    826.04   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                     43 .14   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MO TOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    177.96   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    693 .36   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                  1,354.36   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                  2,033 .86   U  

01/17/2024 POR D P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                      0.00   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    873 .63   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    197.3 5   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    29 9.34   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    230 .54   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    559.31   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                  5,539 .18   U  

01/17/2024 PORD P2402532            MOTOROLA INC                5AP088                                                    508.46   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 800MHz Radios w/Acc -  Repl             5AP088             13,340.00              0.00         13,336.53  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Computer (F1A) -  Repl                  5AP089                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP089            1,480.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401923            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP089                                                  1,377.09   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2411452            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP089                              1,377.07                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2411452            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP0 89                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Computer (F1A) -  Repl                  5AP089              1,480.00          1,377.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Computer (F1) -  Repl                   5AP090                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP090            1,279.00                                         U  

10/10/2023 BD02 J2401356            ABT 24 - 090                  5AP090              100.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401924            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP090                                                  1,377 .09   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2411490            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP090                              1,377.07                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2411490            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP090                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1)  Computer (F1) -  Repl                   5AP090              1,379.00          1,377.07              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Computer (F1A)                         5AP312                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP312            1,480.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Computer (F1A)                         5AP312              1,480.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   ( 2) Pickup Trucks w/ Utlty Body            5AP406                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  5AP406          120,000.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 POR D P2402598            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                 89,726.28   U  

01/25/2024 PORD P2402598            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                 15,285 .72   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412592            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                - 44,355.14   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412592            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                              7,642.86                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2412592            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412592            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                             44,355.14                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2412593            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                - 44,355.14   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412593            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                              7,642.86                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412593            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                             44,355.14                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2412593            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP406                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Pickup Trucks w/ Utlty Body            5AP406            120,000.00        103,996.00          1,016 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 800 MHz Radio w/ Acc.                  5AP407                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  5AP407           13,000.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402318            ABT 24 - 180                  5AP4 07              400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 800 MHz Radio w/ Acc.                  5AP407             13,400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Mobile Data Terminals w/ Mounts         5AP408                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24 - 055                  5AP408            9,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Mobile Data Terminals w / Mounts        5AP408              9,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Police Body Camera                     5AP409                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402288            BAR 24- 055                  5AP409            1,210.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Police Body Camera                     5AP409              1,210.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Fir earms w/Accessories                 5AP412                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402305            ABT 24 - 174                  5AP412            1,326.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Firearms w/Accessories                 5AP412              1,326.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Firearms w/Accessories                 5AP421                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Firea rms w/Accessories                 5AP421                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,419,076.00        829,703.05                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,109,153.00        652,763.32           71,823.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFE RENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              2,296.51                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     51912 0                              3,972.43                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              4,176.25                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17  0     519120                              4,176.25                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,176.25                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              4,176.25                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,959.18                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,710.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,019.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400 012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,710.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,019.10                       U  

10/19/202 3 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,959.18                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              4,176.25                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              4,176.25                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              4,389.39                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              4,389.39                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              4,351.9 4                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              4,351.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         56,727.46              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         56,727.46                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131200 Animal Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,419,076.00        886,430.51                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,109,153.00        652,763.32           71,823.1 6 

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        2,069,576.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             44,411.20                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 14,865.00                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 15,393.52                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     5101 00                             85,760.64                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,419.68                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 6 0     510100                             69,499.51                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 12,805.32                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             74,964.48                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             74,883.30                       U 

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,843.92                       U  

09/20/2023 BD02 J2401023            BAR 24 - 023                  510100           64,519.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F240 0008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             75,736.84                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 12,676.20                       U  

09/21/20 23 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          369,093.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,303.36                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             69,228.57                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             10,867.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             55,757.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 10,867. 92                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 55,757.32                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 11,879.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             73,176.34                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             74,775.04                       U  

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 13,289.66                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 13,903.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             78,719.56                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,252.22                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             74,305.12                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,017.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             68,882.51                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             84,396.90                       U  

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 13,304.44                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F24000 23            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             88,963.88                       U  

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510100                            - 14,787.96                       U  

01/25/2024  HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             91,559.70                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 14,419.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          2,503,188.00        925,103.77              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131 300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510199          448,026.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510199                              7,432.50                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             14,865.00                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             15,393.52                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510199                              7,696.76                       U 

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,419.6 8                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510199                              6,709.84                       U 

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             12,805.32                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510199                              6,402.66                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510199                              6,921.96                       U  

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,843.92                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                              6,338.10                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             12,676.20                       U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,303.36                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                              6,651.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                692.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                              4,354.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                               - 692.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             - 4,354.04                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J240138 7            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             11,879.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                              5,939.56                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510199                              6,644.83                       U  

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             13,289.66                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,903.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                              6,951.59                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,252.22                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510199                              6,626.11                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,017.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510199                              6,508.55                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                              6,652.22                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             13,304.44                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510199                              7,393.98                       U 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510199                             14,787.96                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                              7,209.57                       U 

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             14,419.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199            448,026.00        306,239.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           10,000.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       T YPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                                965.66                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              1,565.42                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 16 0     510200                              1,650.61                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              1,672.43                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                105.99                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              1,245.95                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009             HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                464.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              2,797.26                       U 

10/19/2023 H GNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 2,797.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              2,970.56                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              1,271.51                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              1,657.96                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                              1,755.51                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              2,716.08                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              1,468.72                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            9,511.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                              1,501.52                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              4,737.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             19,511.00         25,749.60              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300          144,109.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     51 0300                                608.53                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,123.00                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW  16 0     510300                                941.81                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              2,022.70                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              2,133.51                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,731.51                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300           40,833.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,506.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2 400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                687.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                               - 687.26                       U  

10/19/ 2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,166.11                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              3,385.44                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              4,945.79                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              3,880.74                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              2,326.64                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              2,92 3.36                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              3,331.88                       U 
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COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              3,500.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            184,942.00         36,528.14              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          199,332.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              3,862.57                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              7,035.35                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              5,725.52                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              6,204.45                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511 112                              6,112.24                       U  

09/20/2023 BD02 J2401023            BAR 24 - 023                  511112            4,937.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              6,197.71                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              5,659.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,012.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              4,438.09                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,012.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 4,438.09                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F24 00014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              6,119.47                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              6,272.50                       U 

11/16/2 023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              6,722.72                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              6,767.81                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              5,845.29                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              7,001.79                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              7,409.34                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              7,848 .97                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            204,269.00         94,785.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          435,255.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              9,914.34                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             16,218.56                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             14,625.60                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             15,787.58                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             15,598.71                       U  

09/20/2023 BD02 J2401023            BAR 24 - 023                  511113           11,974.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 19 0     511113                             15,785.75                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             14,423.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            H R Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,664.80                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             11,284.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,664.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                            - 11,284.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             15,637.30                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 14,831.91                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F240 0015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             15,928.31                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             17,126.21                       U 

11/30/20 23 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             16,066.95                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             14,928.52                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             17,713.90                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                             18,781.11                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             19,860.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            447,229.00        223,56 5.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          452,400.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE   511120                             37,700.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             37,700.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer P ortion        511120            452,400.00        263,900.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           10,401.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                512.76                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                865.53                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                796.70                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2 400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                770.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                724.15                       U 

09/20/ 2023 BD02 J2401023            BAR 24 - 023                  511130              281.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                853.94                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                686.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 44.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                779.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 44.51                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 779.22                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                851.93                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                906.39                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                928.91                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                913.76                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                699.29                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                840.10                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                972.22                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                912.31                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             10,682.00         12,235.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   NCIC Access Fee                            520246                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520246           21,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400052            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520246                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405388            DIVERSE  COMPUTING, INC.     520246                             15,000.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405388            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520246                                                - 15,000.00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400919            DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGI 520246                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402136            DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGI 520246                              2,000.00                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I24 02136            DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGI 520246                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      NCIC Access Fee                            520246             21,000.00         17,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,399.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              3,019.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              2,399.00          3,019.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            2,411.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              4,121.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,411.00          4,121.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              620.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                390.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                620.00            390.00              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              457.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                430.05                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                457.00            430.05              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            9,675.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                462.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRA TIO 525041                                462.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                505.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT O F ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                483.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                505.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                473.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                526.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              9,675.00          3,418.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Administration Building             525300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525300            4,950.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.10                       U 

07/1 0/2023 INNI I2402048            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.73                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                450.46                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404006            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.39                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404007            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  4.07                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                491.95                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405942            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.03                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405943            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                 10.31                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                490.31                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407335            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52 5300                                  7.84                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407340            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  2.21                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SO UTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                462.63                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409152            TOWN O F LEXINGTON           525300                                  8.17                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409153            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.46                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                445.66                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 0 3:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1253  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRA NCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411020            T OWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  7.64                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411022            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.45                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                537.72                       U 

01/02/2024 IN NI I2412833            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  6.97                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412836            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525300                                  0.46                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                  1.76                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525300                                539.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Administration Building             525300              4,950.00          3,507.85              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525319           53,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2401926            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 92.90                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402090            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 68.32                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401640            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,160.93                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 70.12                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404003            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 90.47                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404034            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 51.72                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403254            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525 319                              4,391.60                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403257            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 73.21                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405346            JOINT MUNICIPAL WAT ER AND S 525319                                 88.04                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405988            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 62.21                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405110            MID CAR OLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,540.20                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405114            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 66.79                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407136            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 88.04                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407410            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 47.36                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I24 06450            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,269.74                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406453            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 56.74                       U 

11/02/2 023 INNI I2409229            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 56.53                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2409090            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 90.47                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408550            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,356.77                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408556            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 53.82                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411071            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 57.40                       U 

12/06/2023 INNI I2410850            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 90 .47                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410680            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,513.84                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410681            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 47.88                       U  

01/03/2024 INNI I2412675            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525319                                 83.18                       U 

01/05/2024 INNI I2412912            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525319                                 52.16                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411874            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                              4,158.25                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411875            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525319                                 47.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / 911 Communication Cntr/EOC          525319             53,000.00         31,826.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Maintenance Camp 4 / Chapin         525322                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525322                                363.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Maintenance Camp 4 / Chapin         5253 22                  0.00            363.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Communications Tower                525332                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525332            4,800.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 INNI I2401723            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                335.16                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U 

08/22/2023 INNI I2403352            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                339.66                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376             DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI I2405244            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U  

09/22/2023 I NNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                363.94                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406880            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408723            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                353.76                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U 

12/20/2023 INNI I2410480            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 53.50                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                288.08                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                 57.53                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525332                                276.45                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412096            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525332                                 54.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Communications Tower                525332              4,800.00          2,735.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600           18,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525600                                130.38                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525600                                315.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600             18,000.00            445.67              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            4,270,247.00      1,888,107.49                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              117,312.00         67,257.93                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    American Re scue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Incentive Pay (sign on)                    510131                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510131                              4 ,000.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510131                             - 4,000.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510131                              4,000.00                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510131                              2,000.00                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510131                              2,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Incentive Pay (sign on)                    510131                  0.00          8,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  5 11112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                298.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21  0     511112                               - 298.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                298.48                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                152.99                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                147.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Emplo yer's Portion                  511112                  0.00            599.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 12.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 12.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HF EX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 12.40                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  6.19                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                195.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00            214.19              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2488 American Rescue Plan (SLFRP  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          8,813.31                0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          384,017.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              7,221.32                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             14,651.08                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5101 00                             14,334.50                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             13,752.18                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 8 0     510100                             13,445.16                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             15,643.37                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             12,291.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,261.71                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 5,261.71                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7,984.70                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F240 0015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              9,620.79                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              9,895.83                       U 

11/30/20 23 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             13,113.16                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             11,967.25                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             12,708.52                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             14,088.66                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             11,340.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            384,017.00        182,05 7.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                              1,631.88                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              4,881.62                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              6,513.98                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              5,867.51                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              3,965.89                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              1,808.67                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              4,863.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              3,063.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     510200                             - 3,063.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              3,063.58                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              2,684.78                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              3,202.84                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                              1,946.40                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              3,781.76                       U 

12/28/2023 HGN L F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              1,206.87                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                              2,229.82                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              3,403.98                       U 
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                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                  0.00         51,053.41              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           29,377.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                595.05                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,347.06                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,447.74                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,353.72                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,226.28                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,229.42                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,207.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                597.19                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 597.19                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                778.39                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                860.14                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                920.83                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,171.18                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023  BW 25 0     511112                              1,118.06                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                977.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,158.08                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,037.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             29,377.00         16,429.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           71,274.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,643.15                       U 

07/27/2 023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,625.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              3,869.49                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              3,641.42                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              3,231.49                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              3,239.10                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              3,183 .96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,545.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,545.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,050.56                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,982.22                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,283.92                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     51111 3                              2,431.12                       U  
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11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,795.06                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              2,923.01                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,582.70                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              3,028.71                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,736.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             71,274.00         40,283.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           54,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J240 1087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

12/18/20 23 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             54,600.00         31,850.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            1,717.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 37.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 82.89                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 86.97                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 83.15                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 76.30                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 76.44                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 75.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 25.81                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 25.81                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 56.58                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 22 0     511130                                 60.48                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 62.93                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 70.19                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 71.16                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 65.48                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 72.92                       U 

01/25/2024 HFE X F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 68.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              1,717.00          1,046.60              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           48,467.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             48,467.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100          538,699.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400032            NOTEPAGE INC                520100                                                    395 .0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400038            AT&T                        520100                                                170,869 .68   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400040            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                                                  3,372.11   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400053            PURVIS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 520100                                                 10,600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400053            PURVIS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 520100                                                    195.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400054            LYME COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                                                 55,855 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400054            LYME COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                                                  3,878.90   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400055            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                  6,280 .61   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400055            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                  2,393.06   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400055            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                    321 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400058            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520 100                                                  3,549.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400059            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      520100                                                 96,387 .95   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400061            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC .        520100                                                 46,976.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400061            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                                                 15,377 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400395            ABT 24 - 005                  520100           - 3,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400400            ABT 24 - 010                  520100           - 4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  520100          586,987.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 ICEI I2403986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                                                  3,608 .04   U  

07/01/2023 ICEI I24 03986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                             - 3,860.60                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,239.14   U  

07/01/2 023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520100                             14,239.14                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                              6,280.61                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                 - 6,280.61   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                                321.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                 - 2,393.06   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                              2,393 .06                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401361            POWERDMS INC                520100                                                   - 321.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401590            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                             15,377.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401590            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                                                - 15,377.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401590            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                                                - 46,976.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401590            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                             46,976.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 52010 0                                                 - 3,608.04   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                              3,608.04                       U 
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07/01/2023 INEI I2403986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                              3,860.60                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403986            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                                                 - 3,608.04   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2403582            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      520100                                                - 96,491.73   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2403582            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      520100                             96,491.73                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2401884            NOTEPAGE INC                520100                                395.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401884            NOTEPAGE INC                520100                                                   - 395.00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401991            LYME  COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                                                 - 3,878.90   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401991            LYME COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                              3,878.90                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401991            LYME COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                                                - 55,855.80   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401991            LYME COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC   520100                             55,855.80                       U 

07/19/2023 CORD P2400040            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 520100                                                    235.93   U  

07/20/2023 CORD P2400053            PURVIS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 520100                                                    195 .00   U  

08/0 1/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520100                             14,239.14                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,239. 14   U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2400059            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      520100                                                    103 .78   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404326            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,239.14   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404326            AT&T                        520100                             14,239.14                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520100                             14, 239.14                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,239.14   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                                                 - 3,549.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        520100                              3,549.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520100                             14,239.14                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,239.14   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        52 0100                                                - 14,239.14   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        520100                             14,239.14                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520100                                                - 14,301.56   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520100                             14,301.56                       U 

01/29/2024 INEI I2413969            CULLUM  SERVICES, INC.       520100                                                 - 1,771.00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413969            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       520100                              1,771.00                       U 

01/29/2024 PORD P2402680            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       520100                                                  1,771.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100          1,117,786.00        336,633.54         82,123 .28  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          292,433.00                                         U  

07/01/2023  PORD P2400031            BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP INC 520200                                                  5,495.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400035            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                    378 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400038            AT&T                        520200                                                  2,280 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400038            AT&T                        520200                                                12 4,846.80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400039            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 35,590 .92   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400043            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                  1,800 .0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400044            BOLTE, MARK E.              520200                                                  9,600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400049            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                  6,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400049            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                  6,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  520200          616,722.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400669            BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP INC 520200                              5,495.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400669            BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP INC 520200                                                 - 5,495.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400730            AT&T                        520 200                             10,403.90                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402785            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402785            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402785            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402785            MOTOROL A INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   520200                              2,732.61                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2400750            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,605.27   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I24 00750            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,605.27                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2401853            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/14/2 023 INEI I2401853            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                378.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403572            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                   - 135.00   U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403572            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                135.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520200                                190 .00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402719            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404352            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404352            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404352            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404352            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   52020 0                              2,732.80                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2402334            WINDSTREAM CORPORATIO N      520200                              2,605.27                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2402334            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,605.27   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405050            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                225.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405050            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                   - 225.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404326            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404326            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404 326            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  
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09/01/2023 INEI I2404326            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405868            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405868            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405868            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405868            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

09/0 1/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   520200                              2,732.61                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2404388            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,563.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2404388            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,563.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406549            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                 45.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406549            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405832            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406364            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406364            MOTOROLA INC                52 0200                                500.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406364            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406364            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPOR IUM                   520200                              2,732.53                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406711            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,605.27   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406711            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,605.27                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI CR240416            AT&T                        520200                              6,841.92                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2 408348            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                135.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408348            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                   - 135.00   U  

11/01/ 2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90    U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407850            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409284            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409284            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409284            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409284            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   520200                              2,732.53                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2407969            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,605.94                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2407969            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      5202 00                                                 - 2,605.94   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410556            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                355.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410556            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND D RUG SCR 520200                                                   - 355.00   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1264  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organ ization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DO CUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409695            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410361            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410361            MOT OROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410361            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410361            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI  I2410161            COMPORIUM                   520200                              2,734.14                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2409659            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,605.95   U  

12/ 05/2023 INEI I2409659            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,605.95                       U 

12/30/2023 INEI I2411466            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                                                 - 2,563 .00   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411466            WINDSTREAM CORPORATION      520200                              2,563.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411716            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411716            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                225.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520200                                                - 10,403.90   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520200                             10,403.90                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520200                                190.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411455            AT&T                        520200                                                   - 190.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412315            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                500.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412315            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412315            MOTOROLA INC                5 20200                                500.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412315            MOTOROLA INC                520200                                                   - 500.00   U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   520200                              3,509.77                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   520200                              2,738.81                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414143            MIDLA NDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                 90.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414143            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520200                                                    - 90.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contract ed Services                        520200            909,155.00        156,940.34         85,596.72  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520231              799.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400045            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    789 .78   U  

07/01/202 3 INEI I2400643            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400643            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402002            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402002            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403892            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403892            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U  
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10/01/2023 INEI I2405384            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405384            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321910   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 65.82                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2406679            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407435            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.82                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407435            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.82   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409103            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 65.81                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409103            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 65.81   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                799.00            394.89            394 .89  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      52 0300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            8,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402512            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES  INC  520300                                                    100.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2411484            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                  8.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2411484            LANGUAGE L INE SERVICES INC  520300                                                     - 8.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411486            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                 13.60                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411486            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                                    - 13.60   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411487            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                  5.10                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I24114 87            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                                     - 5.10   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402475            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520300                                                    100 .00   U  

01/12/2024  POCL *2400749            Close PO P2402475           520300                                                   - 100.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              8,400.00             27.20             72 .80  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            2,000.00                                         U 

07/17/2023 INNI CR240112            WHITE KNOLL HIGH SCHOOL     520400                                250.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI CR240130            PELION HIGH SCHOOL          520400                                175.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI CR240111            AIRPORT HIGH SCHOOL EAGLE C 520400                                200.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI CR240133            LEXINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 520400                                250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400              2,000.00            875.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520510           17,640.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400050            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                 17,640.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402333            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                456.78                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402333            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  5205 10                                                   - 456.78   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404807            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                489.90                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           C ounty of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1266  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  RE FERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404807            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 489.90   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405491            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                637.56                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405491            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 637.56   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408385            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                439.53                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408385            VOIANCE LANGUAG E SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 439.53   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410181            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                457.47                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410181            VOI ANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 457.47   U  

12/29/2023 INEC I2411990            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                - 30.29                       U  

12/29/2023 INEC I2411990            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                     30.29   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411991            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 606.51   U  

12/31/2023 INEI  I2411991            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                606.51                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413176            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                385.02                       U 

01/ 31/2024 INEI I2413176            VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES,  520510                                                   - 385.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510             17,640.00          3,442.48         14,197 .52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           97,150.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400047            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       520702                                                    154 .57   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    440.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  520702           30,209.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                440.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 440.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                - 88,144.48   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                             88,144.48                       U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401344            SUPERION LLC                52070 2                                                - 88,144.48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401344            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                 88,144 .48   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400171            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           520702                                                 88,144.48   U  

07/06/2023 PORD P2400786            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       520702                                                    450 .00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402448            A3 COMMUN ICATIONS INC       520702                                                   - 450.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402448            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       520702                                450.00                       U 

07/28/2023 PORD P2401081            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    498.83   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403309            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                498.83                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403 309            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                   - 498.83   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402181            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                    278 .48   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702            127,359.00         89,533.31            433.05  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           10,000.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400030            SEPS INC                    521000                                                  4,658 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 INEI I2402927            SEPS INC                    521000                              4,658.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402927            SEPS INC                    521000                                                 - 4,658.00   U 

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400532            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                433.60                       U 

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401521            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                131.92                       U 

10/20/2023 PORD P2401915            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    426 .31   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401915            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    426.31   U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401824            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                  3.66                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407814            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407814            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407814            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407814            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402112            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     123.37   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409636            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                123.37                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409636            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 123.37   U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402251            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                 19.10                       U 

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402252            COMMUNICAT IONS              521000                                391.55                       U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402746            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                  8.77                       U 

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402775            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                147.20                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402830            COMMUNICATIONS              521000                                 13.53                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J24026 03            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        521000                                153.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             10,000.00          6,937.11              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              875.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 87.94                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                108.99                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                151.11                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                151.11                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 151.11                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 70.13                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 70.13                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 70.13                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 93.51                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                166.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                875.00            677.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            1,000.00                                         U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             521200                                 21.39                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             521200                                 35.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              1,000.00             56.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Education Supplies                  521213                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521213            4,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        521213                                 57.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Education Suppl ies                  521213              4,000.00             57.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           13,235.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  522000            2,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC230 1            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401061            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                     60 .00   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401061            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                  2,569.95   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401061            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                     51 .40   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 82.24                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 28.33                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                              1,483.95                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                250.90                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 19.98                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                              2,569.95                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                    - 51.40   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                 51.40                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                    - 60.00   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                 60.00                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403687            CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC      522000                                                 - 2,569.95   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403927            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                 - 1,124.75   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403927            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,124.75                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404062            CAROLINA PAIN T AND RENOVATI 522000                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404062            CAROLINA PAINT AND RENOVATI 522000                              2,500.00                       U 

08/23/2023 CORD P2400978            T RIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,500.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                118.71                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405799            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                773.75                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405799            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 773.75   U  

09/12/2023 IN EI I2405800            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 604.65   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405800            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                604.65                       U 

09/15/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    400. 00   U  
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09/15/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    605 .00   U  

09/30/20 23 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                192.09                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                268.61                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                109.75                       U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                  1,100.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402072            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    525 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402486            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                  4,550.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402486            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                  1,500 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402486            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    425.00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407557            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 615.25   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407557            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                615.25                       U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    460 .00   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   1,331.50   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401975            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                    179 .00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK I NC    522000                                                    616.00   U  

11/15/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    620 .00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO A IR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 179.00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                   - 460.00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                353.75                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2411734            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                114.52                       U 

11/29/2023 BD02 J24017 73            ABT 24 - 136                  522000            5,812.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410819            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 34.26                       U 

11/30/2023  INEI I2410819            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 34.26   U  

01/19/2024 POCL *2400756            Close PO P2401975           522000                                                 - 1,331.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             21,547.00         11,356.84          8,688 .34  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050           88,373.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  522050           85,391.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  1,480 .05   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                    670.89   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  3,195 .34   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                    625.40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  8,308 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  4,486.30   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  3,960 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  2,699.81   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                 30,630 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL             522050                                                  6,260.00   U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  8,820 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  1,494.78   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  3,857 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE  ROLL            522050                                                  8,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                  1,966 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                    107.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                    214 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC230 1            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522050                                                    177.75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050            173,764.00              0.00         87,272 .82  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522100            3,713.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522100              3,713.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            3,000.00                                         U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401188            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                                      9.59   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401188            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                                    126 .70   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2406042            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                                   - 126.70   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2406042            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                                     - 9.59   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2406042            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                  8.96                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2406042            DELL MARKETING LP           522200                                126.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              3,000.00            135.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              343.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                343.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           29,022.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2400517            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,379.97                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402437            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,380.41                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,379.58                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404105            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U 
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10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,379.89                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405771            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407384             AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,379.49                       U 

12/01/2023 I NNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,379.60                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410162            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411249            AT&T                        525000                                214.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,381.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             29,022.00         11,158.54              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone (800 Service)                    525002                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525002              125.00                                         U  

07/16/2023 INNI I2401312            AT&T                        525002                                  8.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403084            AT&T                        525002                                  8.00                       U 

09/16/2023 INNI I2404855            AT&T                        525002                                  8.00                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI I2406417            AT&T                        525002                                  8.00                       U 

11/16/2023 INNI I2408472            AT&T                        525002                                 16.13                       U  

12/16/2023 INNI I2410624            AT&T                        525002                                  8.00                       U 

01/16/2024 INNI I2412043            AT&T                        52 5002                                  8.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone (800 Service)                    525002                125.00             64.13              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            5,625.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401427            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                      1.00   U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I24027 29            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400595            Close PO P2401427           525004                                                     - 1.00   U  

09/01/2023  INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                370.99                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                        U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                206.37                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                199.86                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                206.37                       U 
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01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                1 99.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              5,625.00          2,982.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            6,061.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    821.76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    821 .76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    821.76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    693 .36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    693.36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    693 .36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIR ELESS            525021                                                    821.76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400046            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    693 .36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401427            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  6,060.48   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403935            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                350.78                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I240393 5            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 350.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405168            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                344.78                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405168            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 344.78   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 821.76   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 821.76   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 821.76   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400586            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400594            Close PO P2400046           525021                                                   - 821.76   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406307            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                345.50                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406307            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 345.50   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 345.74   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407894            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                345.74                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410306            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 397.14   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410306            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                397.14                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411946            VERIZON WIREL ESS            525021                                386.46                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411946            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 386.46   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413112            V ERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                386.72                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413112            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 386.72   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smar t Phone Charges                        525021              6,061.00          2,557.12          3,503.36  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030           33,041.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400048            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 33,040 .56   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402755             MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402755            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

08/01/2023 I NEI I2404334            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404334            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405852            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405852            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406346            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406346            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409272            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409272            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410346            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410346            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412303            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              1,844.77                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412303            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 1,844.77   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030             33,041.00         12,913.39         20,127 .17  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031          276,997.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400057            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                276,996.95   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409326            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                               - 276,996.95   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409326            MOTORO LA INC                525031                            276,715.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031            276,997.00        276,715.11              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Se rvice Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,032.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I24024 64            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

09/27/2023  INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,032.00            247. 25              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              800.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  3.62                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  7.2 1                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  1.75                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  4.32                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  6.31                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  6.36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                800.00             29.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           98,967.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400036            POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC  525210                                                  1,440.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400036            POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC  525210                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400041            INTERNATIONAL A CADEMIES OF  525210                                                    800.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400051            VELSOFT TRAINING MATERIALS, 525210                                                  3,695 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400060            PRI ORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                 49,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  525210          138,903.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400900            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402741            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                - 10,000.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI  I2402741            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                             10,000.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402929            VELSOFT TRAINING MATERIALS, 525210                              3,695.00                       U 

07/ 25/2023 INEI I2402929            VELSOFT TRAINING MATERIALS, 525210                                                 - 3,695.00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401045            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  3,262 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INNI TR27474             MILLER, SHARMEL             525210                                247.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403501            INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                                    - 90.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403501            INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                 90.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525210                                 19.80                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525210                                  3.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525210                                  1.63                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                              1,980.61                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525210                                377.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525210                                223.18                       U  

08/10/2023 CNNI A0527260 EX26710    HEATON, GEORGE LEE          5 25210                                - 30.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI EX26710A            HEATON, GEORGE LEE          525210                                 30.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI EX27474             MILLER, SHARMEL             525210                                 45.49                       U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401311            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                  3,285 .00   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401288            PRIOR ITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                    500.00   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404269            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                 - 3,285.00   U  
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08/18/2023 INEI I2404269            PRIORITY DIS PATCH CORP      525210                              3,285.00                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404270            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                500.00                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404270            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                   - 500.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                  5.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755             PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                  0.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 60.00                       U  

08/31/2023 J E20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 36.97                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 32.65                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                120.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 25.82                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                152.60                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405764            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                466.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405764            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                   - 466.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405765            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                              1,864.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405765            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,864.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401596            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  5,586.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401596            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  1,059 .30   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406155            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                   - 500.00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406155            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                500.00                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406159            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                              1,095.00                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406159            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                 - 1,095.00   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405767            APCO INTERNATI ONAL          525210                              1,596.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405767            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,596.00   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405769            AP CO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,148.40   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405769            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                              1,148.40                       U 

09/29/2023 PORD P2401720            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  3,990.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2408434            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                              1,995.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INE I I2408434            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,995.00   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 70.72                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 13.86                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                461.99                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI TR27475             GUNTER, ANGELA L.           525210                                388.72                       U 

10/10/2023 CORD P2401596            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                     89.10   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2405766            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                              1,995.00                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2405766            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,995.00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 52.26                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                365.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                483.68                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2408433            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                399.00                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2408433            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                   - 399.00   U  
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11/29/2023 BD02 J2401773            ABT 24 - 136                  525210           - 5,812.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402274            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  4,788 .00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 97.78                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 97.03                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                  9.99                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410527            INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                                    - 30.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410527            INTERNATION AL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                 30.00                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410438            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                932.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410438            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                   - 932.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411340            INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                 60.00                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I241134 0            INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 19.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 15.37                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 - 9.99                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                340.40                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 94.42                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                307.15                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 29.29                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 15.76                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 96.76                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                451.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                267.52                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 86.32                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2410916            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                 - 1,995.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2410916            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                              1,995.00                       U 

01/04/2024 POCL *2400735            Close PO P2401596           525210                                                      0.00   U  

01/04/2024 PORD P2402464            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525210                                                  4,194 .00   U  

01/13/2024 INEI I2412502            PRIORITY DISP ATCH CORP      525210                                                   - 425.00   U  

01/13/2024 INEI I2412502            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                425.00                       U 

01/14/2024 INEI I2412503            P RIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                                   - 425.00   U  

01/14/2024 INEI I2412503            PRIORITY DISPATCH CORP      525210                                425.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              6,000.00                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                700.00                       U 

01/24/2024 IN EI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              4,000.00                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                 - 6,000.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                   - 700.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                250.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2412605            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                   - 250.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 600.00   U  
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01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                200.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 200.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 352.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                352.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 330.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                600.00                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                132.00                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 132.00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413432            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                 330.00                       U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402587            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                    250 .00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402587            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT A SSOCI 525210                                                  4,000.00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402587            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                  6,000 .00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402587            RESOURCE D EVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                    700.00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402588            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    330 .00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402588            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    352.00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402588            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    200 .00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P24025 88            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    600.00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402588            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    132 .00   U  

01/31/2024  JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 32.25                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 33.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 53.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 64.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 45.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SHARMEL MILLER        525210                                 13.20                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210            232,058.00         52,387.52         59,993 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           12,366.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400033            NATIONAL EMERGENCY NUMBER A 525230                                                    725.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400034            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525230                                                  2,514 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400037            PSCAN - PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNI 525230                                                     50.00   U  

08/21/2023 REQP R2400365            RHONDA DOTMAN               525230                                                    194 .56   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 194.56   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    194 .56   U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNO LOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    - 15.54   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 179.02   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARA HSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                179.02                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407610            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525230                              1,788.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407610            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525230                                                 - 1,788.00   U  
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10/24/2023 CORD P2400034            APCO INTERNATIONAL          525230                                                   - 726.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410699            NATIONAL EMERGENCY NUMBER A 525230                                725.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410699            NATIONAL EMERGENCY NUMBER A 525230                                                   - 725.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Su bscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             12,366.00          2,692.02             50.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240            1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              1,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250            2,000.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402352            JANUARY 24 MOTOR POOL USAGE 525250                                517.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250              2,000.00            517.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525430            4,082.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400042            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                                    250 .00   U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525430                                 90.88                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405019            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                 99.07                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405019            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                                    - 99.07   U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525430                                202.84                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525430                                 68.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430              4,082.00            460.81            150 .93  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Laundry & Linen Service                    525500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525500            1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Laundry & Linen Service                    525500              1,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,793.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  525600            2,378.00                                         U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401319            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                                    203.19   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401319            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                                    384 .99   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404 237            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                                   - 384.99   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404237            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                                   - 203.19   U  
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08/18/2023 INEI I2404237            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                203.19                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404237            SCRUBTRENDZ LLC             525600                                384.99                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LYNN COOK             525600                                195.61                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              5,171.00            783.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Service Awards                    525700                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525700            1,684.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             525700                                 48.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Service Awards                    525700              1,684.00             48.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903        1,446,025.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903          1,446,025.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000           28,295.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401096            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          540000                                                  7,984.27   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401090            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                  2,094 .85   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401090            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                     34.68   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401090            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                    959 .15   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             54 0000                                 38.47                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             540000                                 54.84                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LYNN COOK             540000                                147.60                       U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400722            ABT 24 - 042                  540000             - 412.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401565            LIBERT EL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                    906.50   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401565            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                     30 .09   U  

09/14/2023 POCL *2400624            Close PO P2401096           540000                                                 - 7,984.27   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406976            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                   - 906.50   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2 406976            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                    - 30.09   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406976            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                 30.09                       U 

10/04/ 2023 INEI I2406976            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                906.50                       U 

10/12/2023 BD02 J2401421            ABT 24 - 097                  540000           - 1,022.00                                         U 

11/15/2023 PORD P2402159            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                     19 .39   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402159            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                    404.46   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410573            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                              2,094.85                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410573            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                    - 34.68   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410573            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                 34.68                       U 
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11/20/2023 INEI I2410573            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                 - 2,094.85   U  

11/22/2023 BD02 J2401730            ABT 24 - 119                  540000           - 1,600.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410574            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                                   - 959.15   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410574            ORAM DISTRIBUTORS           540000                                959.15                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410545            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                    - 19.39   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410545            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                 19.39                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410545            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                                   - 404.46   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410545            LIBERTEL ASSOCIATES         540000                                404.46                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000             25,261.00          4,690.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Audio Visual System Rpl                    5AM237                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM237          134,415.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 CORD P2203269            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                    612 .79   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBR ANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    654.84   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                     75 .76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                     60.35   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    378 .78   U  

07/01/2023 E090 REN C2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  4,005.20   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    231 .66   U  

07/01/2 023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    749.90   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    575 .23   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                 12,300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    419.37   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  7,220 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                 11,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  1,605 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  3,196.09   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                     68 .05   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    227.91   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  6,008 .85   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM23 7                                                  2,118.60   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    901 .31   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  8,412.62   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    237 .97   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRAN CE ROLL            5AM237                                                    383.27   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  6,008 .85   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  8,412.62   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    901 .31   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2 301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  1,412.40   U  
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07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  3,389 .76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  3,389.76   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                 18,333 .38   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  2,116.67   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                    570 .31   U  

07/0 1/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                 14,260.00   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM237                                                  2,116 . 67   U  

07/01/2023 INEC I2409670            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                               - 227.91                       U  

07/01/2023 INEC I2409670            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                    227.91   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403090            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              7,220.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403090            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 7,220.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                419.37                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 3,196.09   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              1,605.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 1,605.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 419.37   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5A M237                                575.23                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 575.23   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GRO UP INC    5AM237                                749.90                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 749.90   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANC ED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                231.66                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 231.66   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              4,005.20                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 4,005.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2 409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              6,008.85                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 6,008.85   U  

07/01/ 2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              8,412.62                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 8,412.62    U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                             18,333.38                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                901.31                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 901.31   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              1,41 2.40                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 1,412.40   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                - 18,333.38   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              2,116.67                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 2,116.67   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                383.27                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM2 37                                                   - 383.27   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                237.97                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP  INC    5AM237                                                   - 237.97   U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              6,008.85                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                378.78                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 378.78   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                 60.35                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                    - 60.35   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADV ANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                 75.76                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                    - 75.76   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                654.84                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 654.84   U  

07/01/2023 INEI  I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                570.31                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 570.31   U  

07/ 01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                901.31                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 6,008 .85   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              8,412.62                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 8,412.62   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 901.31   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              2 ,118.60                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 2,118.60   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                227.91                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 455.82   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                 68.05                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                    - 68.05   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2409689            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5 AM237                              3,196.09                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2403087            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                             12,300.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2403087            ADVANCED VIDEO GR OUP INC    5AM237                                                - 11,400.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2403087            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                             11,400.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2403087            ADVAN CED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                - 12,300.00   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2409664            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                - 14,260.00   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2409664            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                             14,260.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                612.79                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I 2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 3,389.76   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              3,389.76                       U 

12/08 /2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 3,389.76   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              3,389.76                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                 - 2,116.67   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                                                   - 612.79   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410731            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM237                              2,116.67                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Audio Visual System Rpl                    5AM237            134,415.00        122 ,527.37              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Black & White Printers                 5AN300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN300            2,460.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401920            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN300                                                  2,871 .88   U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400722            ABT 24 - 042                  5AN300              412.00                                         U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409227            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN300                              2,871.88                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409227            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN300                                                 - 2,871.88   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Black & White Printers                 5AN300              2,872.00          2,871.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Monitors -  New and Repl                    5AP278                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP278            2,676.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Monitors -  New and Repl                    5AP278               2,676.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Chairs -  Repl                              5AP279                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP279            4,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Chairs -  Repl                              5AP279              4,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Parallel Recording System                  5AP280                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP280           18,261.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400058            REPLAY  SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                                 17,454.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400058            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                                    450 .00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                             17,811.00                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                                - 17,811.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2 407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                450.00                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407480            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                                   - 450.00   U  

10/11/ 2023 CORD P2400058            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP280                                                    357.00   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Parallel Recording System                  5AP280             18,261.00         18,261.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Text to 911 Recording                      5AP281                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP281            6,750.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400056            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                    788 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400056            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                  2,620.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400056            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                  2,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400056            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                    840.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                   - 840.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                              2,500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                840.00                       U 
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07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                   - 788.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                788.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP281                              2,620.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2402919            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP 281                                                 - 2,620.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Text to 911 Recording                      5AP281              6,750.00          6,748.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operations Suite                           5AP282                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP282            2,884.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operations Suite                           5AP282              2,884.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emergency Services IP Network              5AP283                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             5AP283           66,286.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Emergency Services IP Network              5AP283             66,286.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employ ee Tracking Software                 5AP284                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP284            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24 00395            ABT 24 - 005                  5AP284            3,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401094            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                                                  3,600 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2401094            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                                                  1,800.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2404525            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                              3,600.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2404525            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                                                 - 3,600.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2404525            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                              1,800.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2404525            FRONTLINE PUBLIC SAFETY SOL 5AP284                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Tracking Software                 5AP284              5,400.00          5,4 00.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (45) Computers -  Repl                      5AP285                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP285           77,535.00                                         U 

10/17/2023 PORD P2402015            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP285                                                 68,661 .90   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409755            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP285                             68,661.90                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409755            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP285                                                - 68,661.90   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (45) Computers -  Repl                      5AP285             77,535.00         68,661.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laserjet Enterprise Printer            5AP286                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 AP286              414.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131300          Communications  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

10/12/2023 BD02 J2401421            ABT 24 - 097                  5AP286            1,022.00                                         U  

11/27/2023 PORD P2402225            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP286                                                  1,435.94   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411610            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP286                              1,435.94                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411610            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIO NS  5AP286                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laserjet Enterprise Printer            5AP286              1,436.00          1,435.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   911 Quality Assurance Servi ces             5AP349                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400400            ABT 24 - 010                  5AP349            4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401092            REPL AY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP349                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403513            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP349                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403513            REPLAY SYSTEMS, INC.        5AP349                              4,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      911 Quality Assurance Services             5AP349              4,500.00          4,500.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mobile Precision Wkstation 3580        5AP400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/22/2023 BD02 J2401730            ABT 24 - 119                  5AP400            1,600.00                                         U  

11/29/20 23 PORD P2402339            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                     38.52   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402339            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                    205 .44   U 

11/29/2023 PORD P2402339            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                  1,304 .33   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                205.44                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                 - 1,304.33   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                              1,304. 33                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                    - 38.52   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                                   - 205.44   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411272            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP400                                 38.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mobile Precision Wkstation 3580        5AP400              1,600.00          1,548.31              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2605 PS / Emergency Telephone Sy  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              589,452.00        322,720.38                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            4,813,946.00      1,207,270.04          362,603.88  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              5,945.89                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              8,846.18                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              8,638.43                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              8,6 38.43                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              8,838.32                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              8,615.86                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              8,473.81                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,757.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              5,683.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519 120                             - 1,757.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 5,683.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              8,473.81                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              8,216.32                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              8,420.14                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              8,275.06                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              7,867.42                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F24 00023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              8,728.56                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              8,728.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        116,502.97              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0 .00        116,502.97                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131300 Communications  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            4,859,699.00      2,336,144.15                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            4,931,258.00      1,274,527.97          362,603.88  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        8,090,594.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                            206,989.03                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 62,579.96                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 79,5 78.30                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                            345,684.57                       U 

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 70,945.50                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                            329,082.96                       U 

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 74,288.42                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                            341,472.71                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 510 100                             - 1,260.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401099            PA 24 - 13                    510100                              1,260.00                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                            341,781.30                       U  

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 72,960.72                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                               - 343.81                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                            373,082.95                       U 

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 78,520.90                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100        1,268,003.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J24 01073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 68,149.02                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                            353,809.60                       U 

10/19/2 023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             95,996.10                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            159,704.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 95,996.10                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                           - 159,704.29                       U 

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 65,491.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            356,367 .56                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                            358,911.79                       U 

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 71,270.98                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 77,323.28                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                            391,237.40                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                               - 251.10                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 51010 0                            - 68,332.88                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                            400,580.69                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTI ME ADJ 510100                            - 73,729.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                            348,716.52                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 26 0     510100                            369,340.55                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400021            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 1     510100                               - 935.39                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400022            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 2     510100                              2,184.39                       U  

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 70,838.54                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400 023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                            422,991.05                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIV ITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510100                            - 68,353.86                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                            389,373.69                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 79,690.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          9,358,597.00      4,248,023.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510199        1,688,262.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510199                             31,289.98                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             62,579.96                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             79,578. 30                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510199                             39,789.15                       U 

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             70,945.50                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510199                             35,472.75                       U 

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             74,288.42                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510199                             37,144.21                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510199                              36,480.36                       U  

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             72,960.72                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                             39,260.45                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             78,520.90                       U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             68,149.02                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                             34,074.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                              7,176.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             15,604.18                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R24000 12            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             - 7,176.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                            - 15,604.18                       U  

10/19/2023  EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             65,491.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             32,745.57                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510199                             35,635.49                       U 

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             71,270.98                       U 

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             77,323.28                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                             38,661.64                        U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             68,332.88                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510199                             34,166.44                       U  

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             73,729.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510199                             36,864.55                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                             35,419.27                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400022            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 2     510199                                191.94                       U  

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             70,838.54                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510199                             34,176.93                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOC UMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510199                             68,353.86                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                             39,845.05                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             79,690.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199          1,688,262.00      1,623,270.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           20,000.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              1,114.36                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F240000 5            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              1,400.52                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              1,228.37                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                761.62                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              1,230.36                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                744.35                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,526.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                 59.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,526.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                - 59.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,634.21                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                971.54                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              1,279.34                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                449.67                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              1,013.33                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                436.15                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                                 22.03                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              1,549.61                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             20,000.00         13,835.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300          250,455.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              3,658.89                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              7,211.48                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              6,925.72                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              6,188.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              5,863.49                       U 

09/21 /2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              6,897.89                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300           76,092.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              7,513.96                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,540.39                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,735.15                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 2,540.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 2,735.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              7,878.21                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              8,661.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              7,686.20                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              8,406.89                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              8,293.75                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              7,700.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              8,638.41                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                             11,693.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            326,547.00        113,219.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          786,883.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                             17,713.11                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                             28,919.45                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                             27,314.48                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2 400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                             28,325.90                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                             28,222.65                       U 

09/21/ 2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                             30,911.23                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                             29,053.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              7,817.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             13,178.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 7,817.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                            - 13,17 8.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             29,249.76                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                             29,686.72                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                             32,524.00                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                               - 195.85                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                             34,574.48                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400018            HR Payroll 2023 SY 25 0     5111 12                                117.05                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                             29,002.51                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 6 0     511112                             30,380.30                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400021            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 1     511112                                - 61.24                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400022            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 26 2     511112                                171.48                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                             34,336.94                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                             32,589.22                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            786,883.00        442,836.13              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113        1,706,336.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F24 00002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                             44,373.35                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             72,612.69                       U 

08/10/2 023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             68,695.32                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             71,149.95                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             70,945.89                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                             77,401.17                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             73,038.09                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             19,395 .48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             33,002.16                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                            - 19,395.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                            - 33,002.16                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             73,422.95                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 71,010.81                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     51111 3                             74,348.37                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             80,855.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23  0     511113                               - 490.88                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             81,817.76                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             72,645.48                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             75,894.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400021            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 1     511113                               - 173.61                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400022            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 2     511113                                441.05                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400 023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                             85,883.81                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             81,288.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113          1,706,336.00      1,033,138.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120        1,450,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            1 20,900.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            120,900.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120          1,450,800.00        846,300.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130          959,645.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                             22,643.70                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                             36,706.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                             34,649.73                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                             35,861.48                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     511130                             35,744.63                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                             39,117.31                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                             36,800.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              9,635.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             16,678.70                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             - 9,635.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                            - 16,678.70                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             37,094.35                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                             37,625.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                             41,066.95                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                               - 251.52                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                             42,089.98                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                             36,747.04                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                             3 8,447.62                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400021            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 1     511130                                - 88.96                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400022            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 2     511130                                225.99                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                             43,465.21                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                             41,113.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130            959,645.00        559,059.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                342.43                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 5 0     511213                                476.51                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                477.11                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                497.99                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                489.13                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                574.55                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                485.96                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F240 0012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                508.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 508.11                       U  

10/19/20 23 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                508.11                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                502.42                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                622.64                       U 
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11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                515.07                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                556.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                565.06                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                573.92                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                547.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          7,734.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Volunteer Subsistence                      516100                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             516100           10,000.00                                         U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400018            HR Payroll 2023 SY 25 0     516100                              1,710.00                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     516100                                120.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Volunteer Subsistence                      51610 0             10,000.00          1,830.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100           60,105.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    240 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUN ICATIONS INC   520100                                                    378.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400123            VENDNOVATION, LLC           520100                                                  3,888 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400138            S TRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                 11,585.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400138            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                  1,650 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400138            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                  2,058.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400138            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                  8,660 .00   U  

07/01/2023 IN EI I2401662            VENDNOVATION, LLC           520100                                                 - 3,888.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401662            VENDNOVATION, LLC           520100                              3,600.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401526            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                  1,911. 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401526            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                 16,1 52.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                378.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 240.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                240.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 73.83                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                  2.21                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 40.36                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 42.06                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                  1.26                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                  1.21                       U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400570            Close PO P2400138           520100                                                - 11,585.00   U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400570            Close PO P24001 38           520100                                                 - 2,058.00   U  
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08/22/2023 POCL *2400570            Close PO P2400138           520100                                                 - 1,650.00   U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400570            Close PO P 2400138           520100                                                 - 8,660.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 - 1.26                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                - 42.06                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                - 73.83                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J24007 55            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 - 1.21                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                 - 2.21                       U  

08/31/2023  JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520100                                - 40.36                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405833            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                              1,911.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2405833            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                 - 1,911.00   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405833            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                             16,152.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2405833            STRYKER SALES CORP.         520100                                                - 16,152.00   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402036            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                    700.00   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402036            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                     50 .29   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402036            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                     47.08   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2402036            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                    700 .00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409885            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                    - 50.29   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409885            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                700.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409885            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                   - 700.00   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409885            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                 50.29                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409882            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                 47.08                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409882            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                                    - 47.08   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409882            ZOLL MEDICAL  CORP           520100                                                   - 700.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409882            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           520100                                700.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Main tenance                     520100             60,105.00         23,778.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   POA Maintenance                            520104                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520104              550.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240013            SANDHILLS PROPERTY OWNERS A 520104                                338.07                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240598            SANDHILLS PROPERTY OWNERS A 520104                                248.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      POA Maintenance                            520104                550.00            586.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          829,900.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400133            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                  2,568 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400149            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                    428.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403170            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                107.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403170            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 107.00   U  
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08/01/2023 PORD P2401670            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                 55,921 .43   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401801            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                681,043.00   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405209            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             55,921.43                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2405209            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 55,921.43   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401257            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                 55,921 .43   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404800            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 107.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404800            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                107.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2407474            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 5 20200                             61,913.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2407474            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

09/25/2023 POCL *2400641            Close PO P2401257            520200                                                - 55,921.43   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407476            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             61,913.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407476            MEDTR UST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407976            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 107.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407976            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                107.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407947            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             61,913.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I 2407947            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2411162            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                107.00                       U 

10/31 /2023 INEI I2411162            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 107.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409686            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             61,913.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409686            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411164            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                111.82                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411164            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 111.82   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411192            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             61,9 13.00                       U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411192            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411483            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                107.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411483            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520200                                                   - 107.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414257            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                                                - 61,913.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414257            MEDTRUST MEDICAL TRANSPORT, 520200                             61,913.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520 200            829,900.00        428,046.25        311,914.18  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Physical Fitness Program                   520201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520201           44,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401586            FITNESS FORUM               520201                                                  5,719 .00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404976            FITNESS FOR UM               520201                              5,719.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404976            FITNESS FORUM               520201                                                 - 5,719.00   U  

10/12/2023 POCL *2400666            Close PO P2401586           520201                                                      0.00   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402206            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                 38,281 .00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I241215 6            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                              3,760.00                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412156            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                 - 3,760.00   U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Physical Fitness Program                   520201             44,000.00          9,479.00         34,521.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Medical Service Contract                   520202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520202           42,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400416            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 42,000 .00   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2400434            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2400434            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2401936            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2401936            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2403668            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2403668            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405288            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2405288            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2407125            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2407125            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409120            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409120            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410588            DONATO MD, ANDREW R.        520202                              3,500.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410588            DONATO MD, A NDREW R.        520202                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Medical Service Contract                   520202             42,000.00         24,500.00         17,500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Background Hist ory Screening               520206                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520206            3,654.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520206                                695.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Background History Screening               520206              3,654.00            695.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233            9,500.00                                         U  

07/01/20 23 PORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                  5,000 .00   U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401863            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                375.00                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401863            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401864            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                 75.00                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401864            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                    - 75.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402170            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402170            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                375.00                       U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                  1,200 .00   U  
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07/25/2023 INEI I2402930            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                390.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402930            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 390.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402932            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                450.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402932            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 450.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402933            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  5 20233                                360.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402933            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 360.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402934            WINGARD TOWING SE RVICE LLC  520233                                360.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402934            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 360.00   U  

07/27/2023 CORD P2401032            WINGA RD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                  1,800.00   U  

07/27/2023 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 400.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520233                                290.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          520233                                337.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J 2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520233                                 55.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403535            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                300.00                       U 

08/01 /2023 INEI I2403535            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 300.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403442            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                650.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403442            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 650.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404289            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                345.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404289            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 345.00   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406182            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                3 30.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406182            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 330.00   U  

09/21/2023 CORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406183            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 330.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406183            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                330.00                       U  

09/27/2023 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                    717 .50   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406919            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520 233                                450.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406919            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 450.00   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407244            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                375.00                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407244            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408387            WINGARD  TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                285.00                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408387            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 285.00   U  

11/04/2023 INEI I2408388            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 300.00   U  

11/04/2023 INEI I2408388            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                300.00                       U 

11/08/2023 CORD P24 00542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

11/08/2023 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                  1,000 .00   U  

11/14/2 023 INEI I2409908            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 555.00   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409908            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                555.00                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410884            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 360.00   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410884            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                360.00                       U 

12/14/2023 CORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                 - 1,000.00   U  
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12/15/2023 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                  1,000.00   U  

12/16/2023 INEI I2411229            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                360.00                       U 

12/16/2023 INEI I2411229            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 360.00   U  

12/17/2023 INEI I2411582            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 250.00   U  

12/17/2023 INEI I2411582            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                250.00                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411655            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411655            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                375.00                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412142            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                350.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412142            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                    - 48.00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING S ERVICE LLC  520233                                                     48.00   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412510            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 250.00   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412510            FREE DOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                250.00                       U  

01/18/2024 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                    - 75.00   U  

01/18/2024 CORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                     75.00   U  

01/28/2024 INEI I2413979            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                285.00                       U 

01/28/2024 INEI I2413979            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 285.00   U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2401032            WINGARD TOWING SERVICE LLC  520233                                                   - 285.00   U  

01/3 0/2024 CORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                    285.00   U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233              9,500.00          9,217.50            282 . 50 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Third Party Billing Services               520249                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520249          451,593.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400132            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 38,428 .52   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400132            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                360,219.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400132            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 52,495 .97   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                618.17                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 10,665.85   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                             10,665.85                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                   - 618.17   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                  - 3,337.17   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2406742            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              3,337.17                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SER VICES 520249                             12,953.16                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 12,953.16   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY  BILLING SERVICES 520249                                803.09                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              2,072.81                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                   - 803.09   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406743            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 - 2,072.81   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I24067 44            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 16,720.98   U  
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09/30/2023 INEI I2406744            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                             16,720.98                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I 2406744            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                968.64                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406744            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                   - 968.64   U  

10/31 /2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 18,363.69   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                             18,363.69                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              1,074.02                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 - 1,074.02   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              1,993.46                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2412283            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 - 1,993.46   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 14,873.94   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                             14,873.94                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                617.11                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 - 1,535.73   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              1,535.73                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412285            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520 249                                                   - 617.11   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                             15,606.52                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                - 15,606.52   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                              2,069.44                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUN TRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                   - 479.65   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                479.65                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412287            LOWCOUNTRY BILLING SERVICES 520249                                                 - 2,069.44   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Third Party Billing Services               520249            451,593.00        104,753.43        346,390 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           13,300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 27.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 39.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 39.93                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 26.99                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 40.78                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 21.99                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 16.73                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 10.49                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 22.99                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 14.76                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 10.99                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 15.26                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                  7.89                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                  7.87                       U  
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01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 10.49                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                  7.87                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 12.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                  8.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 12.65                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520300                                 10.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             13,300.00            368.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305           38,234.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 P ORD P2400127            STERICYCLE                  520305                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400130            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                 28,865 .00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2401363            STERICYCLE                  520305                                 38.91                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2401363            STERICYCLE                  520305                                                    - 38.91   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403493            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                 - 1,935.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403493            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                              1,935.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405094            STERICYCLE                  520305                                                    - 31.11   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405094            STERICYCLE                  520305                                 31.11                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405039            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                156.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405039            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                   - 156.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408368            STERICYCLE                  520305                                 34.63                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408368            STERICYCLE                  520305                                                    - 34.63   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408337            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                 - 4,230.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408337            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                              4,230.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411757            STERICYCLE                  520305                                                    - 28.51   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411757            STERICYCLE                  520305                                 28.51                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412155            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                                   - 195.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412155            LM C OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                195.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305             38,234.00          6,649.16         22,465 .84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Adver tising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400            1,000.00                                         U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2 401426            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                                    464.38   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401426            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                                    128 .40   U  

10/05/ 2023 INEI I2406891            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                464.38                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406891            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                                   - 464.38    U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406891            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                128.40                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406891            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 520400                                                   - 128.40   U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/11/2023 PORD NEX                 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                    186 .84   U  

10/11/2023 PORD NEX                 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                     28.84   U  

10/11/2023 PORD NEX                 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                     21 .40   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400660            Close PO NEX                520400                                                    - 28.84   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400660            Close PO NEX                520400                                                    - 21.40   U  

10/11/2023 POCL *2400660            Close PO NEX                520400                                                   - 186.84   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401804            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                     21 .40   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401804            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                    186.84   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401804            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                     28 .84   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                186.96                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                   - 186.84   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POSITIVE PROMOT IONS         520400                                 21.40                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                    - 21.40   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POS ITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                                    - 28.84   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407823            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         520400                                 28.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Advert ising & Publicity                    520400              1,000.00            829.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           31,292.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400015            BRAD GOODMAN SOLUTIONS LLC  520702                                                  9,990 .00   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400124            ACID REMAP LLC              520702                                                  2,900.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400137            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520702                                                 15,477 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400139            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 520702                                                  2,925 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400270            BRAD GOODMAN SOLUTIONS LLC  520702                              9,990.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400270            BRAD GOODMAN SOLUTIONS LLC  520702                                                 - 9,990.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                              3,190 .00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 2,002.60   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                              2,002.60                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 3,190.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 3,190.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 2,002.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401147            LEXIPOL: PRAETORIAN DIGITAL 52070 2                                                  8,643.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                  2,002 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR  SLED  520702                                                  3,190.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,002 .60   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON F OX                 520702                                                  3,190.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400332            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  3,190 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400332            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,002.60   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401798            ACID REMAP LLC              520702                              2,500.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401798            ACID REMAP LLC              520702                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

07/26/2023 POCL *2400290            Close PO P2400137           520702                                                - 15,477.00   U  

07/26/2023 CORD P2400124            ACID REMAP LLC              520702                                                   - 400.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403569            LEXIPOL: PRAETORIAN DIGITAL 520702                                                 - 8,643.00   U  

08/0 1/2023 INEI I2403569            LEXIPOL: PRAETORIAN DIGITAL 520702                              8,643.00                       U 

08/09/2023 RQCL *2400401            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                 - 3,190. 00   U  

08/09/2023 RQCL *2400401            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                 - 2,002.60   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            520702                                 88.79                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             31,292.00         26,414.39          2,925 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710           61,794.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401039            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 61,560.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403562            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,777.68                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403562            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 - 4,777.68   U  

08/31/2023 INEI P2401039            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,897.62                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI P2401039            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                  - 4,897.62   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407447            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,504.95                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2407447            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 - 4,504.95   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408596            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,765.05                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408596            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 - 4,765.05   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411167            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,340.82                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2411167            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 - 4,340.82   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412258            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                              4,893.84                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I24122 58            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       520710                                                 - 4,893.84   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710             61,794.00         28,179.96         33,380 .04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800              900.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             520800                                 91.93                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402391            EMS - PRINT SHOP              520800                                 15.26                       U 

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402657            EMS - PRINT SHOP              520800                                 10.92                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800                900.00            118.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            6,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400134            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    500 .00   U  
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COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400147            PS/EMS                      521000                                 64.10                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400216            EMS                         521000                                  5.32                       U 

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400334            EMS                         521000                                 17.54                       U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400740            DES/ EMS                    521000                                 30.92                       U 

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400939            EMS                         521000                                 96.59                       U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401167            EMS                         521000                                225.18                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401206            EMS                         521000                                 77.48                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406099            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                119.47                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406099            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                   - 119.47   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401666            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    213 .15   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401666            ACA DEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    213.15   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401666            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    192 .51   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401666            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    213.15   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                213.15                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI  I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                192.51                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 192.51   U  

09/ 27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                213.15                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213 .15   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                213.15                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213.15   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406668            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213.15   U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401470            EMS                         521000                                  5.99                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSC U2401472            EMS                         521000                                 - 4.79                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401473            EMS                         521000                                  6.26                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401474            EMS                         521000                                 10.01                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401487            EMS                         521000                                 66.98                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402001            EMS                         521000                                  6.48                       U 

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402019            EMS                         5 21000                                327.02                       U  

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402035            EMS                         521000                                 11.68                       U 

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402134            EMS                         521000                                 14.75                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402267            EMS                         521000                                 37.10                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 45.87                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 13.65                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402605            PS/EMS                      521000                                151.66                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411671            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 63.17                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I 2411671            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 63.17   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 62.49                       U  

01/04 /2024 ISSU U2402795            EMS                         521000                                 13.11                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403065            P/S EMS                     521000                                 13.76                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403149            P/S EMS                     521000                                  0.01                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    P AGE 1304  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403171            PS/EMS                      521000                                  1.98                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403194            PS/ EMS                     521000                                  8.51                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 32.08                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 20.26                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                 40.96                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            521000                                - 50.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521000                                216.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              6,000.00          2,584.10            317 .36  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            7,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400076            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 52 1100                                                    513.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400128            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                  2,412 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401158            POLLOCK OFFICE MAC HINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401158            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401628            POLLOC K OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 182.97   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401628            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                182.97                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402728            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402728            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2 403089            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 182.97   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403089            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                182.97                       U 

08/31/ 2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                349.79                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                184.13                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 184.13   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404365            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404365            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                18 2.55                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405821            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405821            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406329            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                183.10                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406329            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 183.10   U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401591            EMS - PRINT SHOP              521100                              1,291.81                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5211 00                                330.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                330.14                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407937            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHI NE CO I 521100                                                   - 186.18   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407937            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                186.18                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407937            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                186.18                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407937            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 186.18   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Ser vices  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

11/08/2023 ISSU  U2402038            EMS - PRINT SHOP              521100                                 25.45                       U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407937   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 186.18                       U  

11/ 20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407937   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    186.18    U 

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407940   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                     45 .74   U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407940   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 45.74                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 330.14                       U 

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402269            EMS                         521100                                 21.44                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 343.40                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                343.40                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                343.40                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410723            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                182.97                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410723            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5 21100                                                   - 182.97   U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                297.27                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411506            POLLOCK OFFICE MA CHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411506            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411986            POLLO CK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                182.97                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411986            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 182.97   U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                514.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              7,400.00          4,961.46          1,319 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           15,300.00                                         U  

07/05/202 3 ISSU U2400002            EMS                         521200                                896.93                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400180            PS/EMS                      521200                                465.71                       U 

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400197            EMS                         521200                                 53.60                       U 

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400289            PS/EMS                      521200                                 50.07                       U 

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400372            EMS ERIC K                  521200                                 70.60                       U 

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400463            EMS                         521200                                243.8 2                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                  9.92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 84.03                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                149.31                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                120.93                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                846.51                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 62.84                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 ISSC U2400488            EMS                         521200                                - 14.59                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400489            EMS                         52 1200                                 12.40                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400766            PS/EMS                      521200                                  7.96                       U 

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400931            EMS                         521200                                 92.72                       U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400963            EMS                         521200                                273.06                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST  23 SALES TAX ONLINE  521200                                  0.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                  9.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                300.87                       U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401161            PS/EMS                      521200                                209.62                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2 401213            EMS                         521200                                610.79                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                158.30                       U  

09/30/ 2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 16.00                       U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401594            EMS                         521200                                258.08                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401606            EMS                         521200                                 16.24                       U 

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401721            FLEET                       521200                                  5.50                       U 

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401757            EMS                         521200                                 29.74                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 521200                                 2 7.04                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                              1,025.24                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                386.25                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 55.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 66.13                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402266            EMS                         521200                                549.40                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 5212 00                                 96.40                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                              1,377.10                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                  7.05                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402604            PS/EMS                      521200                                290.83                       U 

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402719            EMS -  KEHL FOR XMAS DINNER   521200                                  4.26                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 22.46                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                503.65                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403067            PS/EMS                      521200                                399.10                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U240 3173            PS/EMS                      521200                                 41.68                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                 19.24                       U  

01/31/20 24 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521200                                  9.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             15,300.00          9,922.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Supplies                          521206                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521206            2,500.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX ONLINE 521206                                  3.74                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             521206                                 53.42                       U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      Training Supplies                          521206              2,500.00             57.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Education Supplies                  521213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521213            4,500.00                                         U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401423            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                    331.59   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401423            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                    508 .25   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401423            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                     96.58   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401425            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                    593 .85   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401425            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                     53.50   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401425            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                    708 .88   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                331.59                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                   - 508.25   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            POSITIVE PROM OTIONS         521213                                508.25                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                   - 331.59   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            P OSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                                    - 96.58   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406667            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         521213                                 96.58                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                593.85                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                   - 593.85   U  

12/11/2023 IN EI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                 53.50                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                    - 53.50   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                708.88                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                   - 708.88   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                    - 95.20   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410923            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                 95.20                       U 

12/15/2023 CORD P2401425            BLACK ROCK BUSINESS SOLUTIO 521213                                                     95 .20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Education Supplies                  521213              4,500.00          2,387.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Health Supplies                            521400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521400          446,050.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400105            LEXINGTON HEALTH INC        521400                                                    800 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400110            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 77,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400111            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400112            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521 400                                                  8,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400113            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 48,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400114            EVER READY FIRST AI D        521400                                                 14,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400115            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                146,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400116            CARDINA L HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 65,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400117            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 70,500 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400118            AM ERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401802            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              9,980.15                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2401802            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 9,980.15   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401856            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 9,118.91   U  

07/03/2023 INE I I2401856            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              9,118.91                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401857            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 33.63   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401857            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 33.63                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2401859            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 121.04   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401859            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                121.04                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401886            QUADMED INC                 521400                              2,129.30                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401886            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 2,129.30   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401841            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              2,997.15                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401841            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 - 2,997.15   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401860            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,960.67                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401860            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,960.67   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401887            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,397.25   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401887            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3,397.25                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402020            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                             19,609.37                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402020            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                - 19,609.37   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402026            NASHVILLE MEDICA L & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 551.85   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402026            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                551.85                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402034            QUAD MED INC                 521400                              2,964.69                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402034            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 2,964.69   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402035            QUADMED INC                 521400                              1,325.54                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402035            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 1,325.54   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401799            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                164.73                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401799            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 164.73   U  

07/1 1/2023 INEI I2402165            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 606.56   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402165            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                606.56                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402314            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                    - 20.12   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402314            QUADMED INC                 521400                                 20.12                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402482            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 125.14   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402482            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                125.14                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402541            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                  7.19                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402541            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                     - 7.19   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402543            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,952.54   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402543            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,952.54                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402573            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                796.08                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402573            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 52 1400                                                   - 796.08   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402489            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,584.56   U  
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07/19/2023 INEI I2402489            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,584.56                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402680            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                                   - 126.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402680            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                126.00                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402574            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 2,907.19   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402574            E MERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              2,907.19                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404655            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                196.83                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404655            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 196.83   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402946            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                265.40                       U 

07/24/2023 IN EI I2402946            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 265.40   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402937            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 819.36   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402937            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                819.36                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403071            QUADMED INC                 521400                              6,734.86                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403071            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 6,734.86   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402947            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 63.88   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402947            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 63.88                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402949            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 15.09                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402949            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 15.09   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402968            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                646.93                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402968            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                   - 646.93   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402907            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 384.35   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402907            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                384.35                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402915            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              2,381.52                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402915            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 2,381.52   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402938            CARDINAL HEALTH  PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,960.67   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402938            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,960.67                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403415            QUA DMED INC                 521400                                                    - 86.18   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403415            QUADMED INC                 521400                                 86.18                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403499            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 - 3,370.50   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403499            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              3,370.50                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI  I2403500            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                    - 36.55   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403500            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                 36.55                       U 

08/ 04/2023 INEI I2403417            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,098.34   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403417            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3,098.34                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403851            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 699.96   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403851            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                699.96                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403723            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                112.77                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403723            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 112.77   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403954            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                             11,863.86                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403954            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                - 11,863.86   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403678            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                234.28                       U 
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08/10/2023 INEI I2403678            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 234.28   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403679            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                160.45                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403679            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 160.45   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403904            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 262.07   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403904            QUADMED INC                 521400                                262.07                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404087            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,985.06   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404087            BOUND TREE M EDICAL LLC      521400                              1,985.06                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404126            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 2,132.32   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404126            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              2,132.32                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404084            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 170.08   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404084             AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                170.08                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404088            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              8,027.08                       U 

08/17/2023 I NEI I2404088            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 8,027.08   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404127            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                     - 1.05   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404127            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                  1.05                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404129            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                  2.10                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404129            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                     - 2.10   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404130            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                  3.15                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404130            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                     - 3.15   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404131            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 90.84                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404131            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 90.84   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404132            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 11.54   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404132            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 11.54                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404271            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 113.90   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404271            QUADMED INC                 521400                                113.90                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404122            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 496.57   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404122            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                496.57                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404583            NEPHRON 503B O UTSOURCING FA 521400                                                    - 72.00   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404583            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                 72.00                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404519            EM ERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 99.51                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404519            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 99.51   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404521            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,041.47   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404521            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,041.47                       U 

08/22/2023 INE I I2404599            QUADMED INC                 521400                                154.35                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404599            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 154.35   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2405062            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,592.16   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2405062            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,592.16                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2405063            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,592.16                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2405063            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,592.16   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404473            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                208.30                       U 
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08/24/2023 INEI I2404473            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 208.30   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404487            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              4,129.75                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404487            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 4,129.75   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404488            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                  8.67                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404488            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                     - 8.67   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404489            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 74.13                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404489            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 74.13   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404953            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 2,554.80   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404953            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              2,554.80                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404963            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                592.34                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404963            CARDINAL HE ALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 592.34   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404965            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                184.38                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404965            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 184.38   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404969            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                823.90                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I240496 9            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 823.90   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404970            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,123.50   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404970            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,123.50                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404972            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 3,444.75   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404972            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              3,444.75                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404936            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                196.31                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404936            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 196.31   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404946            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                216.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404946            NEPHRON 503B OUTSOURCING FA 521400                                                   - 216.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404973            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 69.13                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404973            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 69.13   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404982            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                559.31                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404982            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                   - 559.31   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405044            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 189.07   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405044            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                189.07                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405031            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,402.11   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405031            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3,402.11                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405559            EMERGENCY MED ICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,048.60                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405559            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,048.60   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405560            E MERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                299.60                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405560            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 299.60   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405561            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,947.40   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405561            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,947.40                       U 

09/08/2023 IN EI I2405446            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 131.60   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405446            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                131.60                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405545            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              2,742.83                       U 
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09/08/2023 INEI I2405545            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 2,742.83   U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405983            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 234.87   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405983            QUADMED INC                 521400                                234.87                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2406241            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                173.13                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2406241            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 173.13   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405789            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 28.25                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2405789            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 28.25   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405790            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 70.62                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2405790            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 70.62   U  

09/13/2023 INNI CR240277            LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA, LL 521400                              4,050.41                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405615            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                    - 154.37   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405615            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                154.37                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406013            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC       521400                                                   - 616.83   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406013            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                616.83                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406175            QUADMED IN C                 521400                                349.68                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406175            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 349.68   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406014            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,007.29                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406014            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,007.29   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I24060 35            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                802.08                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406035            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 802.08   U  

09/19/2023  INEI I2406107            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              1,826.17                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406107            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 - 1,826.17   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2407113            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 2,028.72   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2407113            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              2,028.72                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406011            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                136.39                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406011            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 136.39   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406176            QUADMED INC                 521400                              6,773.35                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406176            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 6,773.35   U  

09/27/2023 ICEI I2406535            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                            - 93,744.19                       U  

09/27/2023 ICEI I2406535            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 93,744.19   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406507            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                     - 3.01   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406507            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                  3.01                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406534            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 398.04   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406534            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC TS, 521400                                398.04                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406535            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                             93,744.19                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406535            EMERGENCY ME DICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 398.04   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406535            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                - 93,744.19   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406535            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                398.04                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406446            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 147.18   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406446             AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                147.18                       U  
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09/28/2023 INEI I2406508            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 3,903.84   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I24 06508            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              3,903.84                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406509            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                423.42                       U 

09/29/2 023 INEI I2406509            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 423.42   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406845            QUADMED INC                 521400                              2,860.31                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406845            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 2,860.31   U  

10/02/2023 INNI CR240322            LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA, LL 521400                              1,000.00                       U 

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404487   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                  4,129 .75   U  

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404487   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                             - 4,129 .75                       U  

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404488   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                      8 .67   U  

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404488   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 - 8.67                       U  

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404489   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                - 74.13                       U  

10/05/2023 CNEI A0531750 I2404489   CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                     74.13   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405504            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 4,129.75   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405504            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 52140 0                              4,129.75                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405505            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                  8.67                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2405505            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARM ACEUTI 521400                                                     - 8.67   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405506            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 74.13   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2405506            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 74.13                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406909            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              4,294.87                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406909            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 4,294.87   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407153            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 85.55   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407 153            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                 85.55                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2407155            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 342.19   U  

10/05/202 3 INEI I2407155            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                342.19                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406905            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 203.50   U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406905            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                203.50                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406949            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 - 1,498.00   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406949            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              1,498.00                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407316            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,521.54   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407316            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,521.54                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407342            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 3,092.01   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407342            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              3,092.01                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407343            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 139.96   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407343            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                139.96                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407742            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                210.23                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407742            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 210.23   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407235            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                219.08                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407235            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 219.08   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407318            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,166.51                       U  
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10/11/2023 INEI I2407318            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,166.51   U  

10/12/2023 INEC I2407619            CARDIN AL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                               - 130.53                       U  

10/12/2023 INEC I2407619            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    130 .53   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407620            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 49.01                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407620            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 49.01   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2 407621            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 270.38   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407621            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                270.38                       U 

10/12/ 2023 INEI I2407622            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,677.30                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407622            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,677.30    U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407623            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,780.41                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407623            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,780.41   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407624            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                832.46                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407624            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 832.46   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407757            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 120.94   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407757            QUADMED INC                 521400                                120.94                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407614            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 139.96   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407614            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                139.96                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407615            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 139.96   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407615            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5214 00                                139.96                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407599            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                166.35                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407599            AMERICAN WELDING & G AS INC  521400                                                   - 166.35   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408208            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 671.79   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408208            EVER REA DY FIRST AID        521400                                671.79                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408168            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 141.19   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408168            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                141.19                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408292            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 6,966.56   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I240 8292            QUADMED INC                 521400                              6,966.56                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408175            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    - 65.16   U  

10/30/20 23 INEI I2408175            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 65.16                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408701            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                             15,198.83                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408701            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                - 15,198.83   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408176            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,184.87                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408176            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,184.87   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408362            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 216.74   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408362            QUADMED INC                 521400                                216.74                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408166            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 189.12   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408166            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                189.12                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408363            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                    - 80.25   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408363            QUADMED INC                 521400                                 80.25                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408177            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 365.08                       U  
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11/02/2023 INEI I2408177            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 365.08   U  

11/03/2023 INEC I2408702            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5 21400                                                    581.05   U  

11/03/2023 INEC I2408702            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                               - 581.05                       U  

11/03/2023 INEC I2408703            EMERGENCY MEDICAL  PRODUCTS, 521400                                                  1,071.07   U  

11/03/2023 INEC I2408703            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                             - 1,071.07                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408704            EMERG ENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                139.96                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408704            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 139.96   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409193            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                349.03                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409193            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 349.03   U  

11/13/2023 INEC I 2409502            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                             - 1,150.03                       U  

11/13/2023 INEC I2409502            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                  1,150 .03   U  

11/13 /2023 INEI I2409494            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                172.34                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409494            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 172.3 4   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409498            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 5,512.27   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409498            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              5,512.27                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409499            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,521.54                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409499            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,521.54   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409503            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                231.72                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409503            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 231.72   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409505            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 4,097.83   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409505            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              4,097.83                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409531            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                382.03                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409531            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521 400                                                   - 382.03   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409500            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                465.45                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409500            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 465.45   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409533            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                681.26                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409533            EMERGEN CY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 681.26   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409496            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                199.91                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409496            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 199.91   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409506            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 180.85   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I24 09506            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                180.85                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409507            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 21.96                       U 

11/16/2 023 INEI I2409507            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 21.96   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409534            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              1,599.32                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409534            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,599.32   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410136            QUADMED INC                 521400                                183.70                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410136            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 183.70   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409995            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                191 .52                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409995            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 191.52   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410601            QUADMED INC                 521400                                712.87                       U  
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11/27/2023 INEI I2410601            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 712.87   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410012            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,964.53                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410012            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,964.53   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410602            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 6,222.94   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410602            QUADMED INC                 521400                              6,222.94                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410485            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,507.74   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410485            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,507.74                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410525            HENRY SCHEIN INC             521400                                                 - 1,105.74   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410525            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              1,105.74                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410482            BOUN D TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                133.10                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410482            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 133.10   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410838            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                    - 43.55   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410838            QUADMED INC                 521400                                 43.55                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410471            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                235.86                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410471            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 235.86   U  

12/1 1/2023 INEI I2410906            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 155.57   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410906            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                155.57                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410964            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              6,925.28                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410964            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 6,925.28   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411231            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,043.35   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411231            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3, 043.35                       U  

12/12/2023 ICEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                             - 4,811.92                       U  

12/12/2023 ICEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                  4,811.92   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 4,811.92   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              4,811.92                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 4,811.92   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410912            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 52 1400                              4,811.92                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410914            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 23.37   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410914            CARDINAL HEALTH PH ARMACEUTI 521400                                 23.37                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411049            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                              1,498.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411049            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                 - 1,498.00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411237            QUADMED INC                 521400                                260.97                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411237            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 260.97   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410908            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 6,343.27   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2 410908            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              6,343.27                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411240            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                    - 16.05   U  

12/14/ 2023 INEI I2411240            QUADMED INC                 521400                                 16.05                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2411045            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 154.51    U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2411045            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                154.51                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411043            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                349.71                       U 
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12/18/2023 INEI I2411043            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 349.71   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411320            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                258.43                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411320            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 258.43   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411309            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 250.24   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411309            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                250.24                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411654            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 4,121.69   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411654            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              4,121.69                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411749            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3,876.77                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411749            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,876.77   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411665            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS,  521400                                394.07                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411665            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 394.07   U  

01/01/2024 PORD P2402500            INTERBORO PACKA GING CORPORA 521400                                                  9,000.00   U  

01/01/2024 PORD P2402501            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                                  6,000.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412060            AME RICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 259.49   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412060            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                259.49                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412140            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                808.92                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412140            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 808.92   U  

01/05/2024 INEI  I2412067            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 2,969.65   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412067            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              2,969.65                       U 

01/ 08/2024 CORD P2400117            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400115            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                - 35,000 .00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400114            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                 - 7,000.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400113            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                - 28,000.00   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412438            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 289.79   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412438            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                289.79                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412516            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                              2,520.36                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412516            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                                 - 2,520.36   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400110            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 40,000 .00   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402499            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                                  6,000.00   U  

01/10/2024 POCL *2400745            Close PO P2402499           521400                                                 - 6,000.00   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412522            QUADMED INC                 5 21400                              5,424.98                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412522            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 5,424.98   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412523            QUADMED INC                 521400                                119.63                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412523            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 119.63   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412532            NASHV ILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                 - 1,143.03   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412532            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                              1,143.03                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412534            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                109.41                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412534            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 109.41   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I 2412535            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 109.41   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412535            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                109.41                       U 
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01/10/2024 I NEI I2412536            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                218.82                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412536            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                   - 218.82   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412537            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                                    - 71.65   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412537            NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRO 521400                                 71.65                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412517            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                                 - 2,110.74   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412517            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                              2,110.74                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412446            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              1,036.48                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412446            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 1,036.48   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412447            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                252.27                       U 

01/12/2024 INEI I2412447            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 252.27   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412518            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                353.42                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412518            LIFE - ASSIST, INC            521400                                                   - 353.42   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412796            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 2,544.14   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412796            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUT I 521400                              2,544.14                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412895            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 2,657.67   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412895            EMERGENCY MEDI CAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              2,657.67                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412896            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                242.68                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412896            EM ERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 242.68   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412906            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                                   - 856.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412906            HENRY SCHEIN INC            521400                                856.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412762            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 283.80   U  

01/17/2024 INE I I2412762            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                283.80                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412793            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                972.64                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412793            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 972.64   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412898            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                591.04                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412898            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 591.04   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412994            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 3,134.24   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412994            QUADMED INC                 521400                              3,134.24                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412995            QUADMED INC                 521400                              4,184.77                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412995            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 4,184.77   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412794            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 3,462.63   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412794            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              3,462.63                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2412899            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 2,758.57   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412899            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                              2,758.57                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413245            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                149.58                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413245            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 149.58   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413273            EMERGENCY MEDICA L PRODUCTS, 521400                                 77.44                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413273            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                    - 77.44   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413274            EMER GENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                154.90                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413274            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 154.90   U  
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01/22/2024 INEI I2413275            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                232.34                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413275            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 232.34   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I241327 6            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                   - 232.34   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413276            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                232.34                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413420            QUADMED INC                 521400                                423.68                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413420            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 423.68   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413421            QUADMED INC                 521400                              1,361.04                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413421            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                 - 1,361.04   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413422            QUADMED INC                 521400                                919.48                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413422            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 919.48   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413255            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 38.20                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413255            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 38.20   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413256            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 3,068.07   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413256            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              3,068.07                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413257            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                              2,930.09                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413257            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                 - 2,930.09   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413277            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 521400                                                 - 1,997.54   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413277            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCT S, 521400                              1,997.54                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413258            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                 48.28                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413258            CARDINAL HEAL TH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                    - 48.28   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413246            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                150.77                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413246            A MERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 150.77   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413967            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                278.20                       U 

01/29/2024 INEI I2413967            EVER READY FIRST AID        521400                                                   - 278.20   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414009            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                590.64                       U 

01/30/2024 IN EI I2414009            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 590.64   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414000            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                                   - 238.26   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414000            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  521400                                238.26                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414010            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                   - 855.99   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414010            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                855.99                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414011            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                     - 5.99   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414011            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                  5.99                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414168            QUADMED INC                 521400                                177.67                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414168            QUADMED INC                 521400                                                   - 177.67   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Health Supplies                            521400            446,0 50.00        318,645.40        107,455.01  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000           65,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400148            NOW ELECTRIC LLC            522000                                                  1,000 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     50.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400153            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       522000                                                     39 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500.00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402036            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 53.50                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402036            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 53.50   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400748            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                     84 .23   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400748            MA YER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    105.80   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400748            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    150 .38   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                105.80                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    - 84.23   U  

07/17/2023 INE I I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                 84.23                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                150.38                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 150.38   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402589            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                   - 105.80   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                529.65                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 31.57                       U 

08/01/2023 BD02 J2400654            ABT 24 - 027                  522000           - 7,575.00                                         U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401163            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                    119.94   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401163            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                     20 .06   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401163            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                    225.00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401163            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                    385 .00   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401279            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                 17,774.84   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401279            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                  4,766 .00   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401279            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 522000                                                    796.16   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                119.94                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON  INC        522000                                                   - 119.94   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                385.00                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                 20.06                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                    - 20.06   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                   - 385.00   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                   - 225.00   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404059            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                225.00                       U  

08/21/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 50.00   U  

08/2 1/2023 POCL *2400563            Close PO P2400153           522000                                                    - 39.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  522000                                  6.72                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 95.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                117.53                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 17.98                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  9.05                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                175.72                       U  
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10/19/2023 INEI I2407805            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 90.95   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407805            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 90.95                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 65.67                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                361.66                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 21.70                       U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                    224.70   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                     26.75   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                    189.88   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                     49.16   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                    139.68   U  

12/28/2023 PORD P2402465            W EB- DON INC                 522000                                                  4,416.96   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                   - 270.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                    - 90.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                 90.00                       U 

12/31/2023 IN EI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                270.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                   - 133.75   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411640            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                133.75                       U 

12/31/2023 PORD P2402537            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                     90.00   U  

12/31/2023 PORD P2402537            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                    133 .75   U  

12/31/2023 PORD P2402537            COLUMBIA FIRE AND SAFETY    522000                                                    270.00   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2412805            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 176.55   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2412805            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                176.55                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                 - 4,416.96   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                 49.16                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                    - 49.16   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                189.88                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                   - 189.88   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                 26.75                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                              4,416.96                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                224.70                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                   - 139.68   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                139.57                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB - DON INC                 522000                                                   - 224.70   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413506            WEB- DON INC                 522000                                                    - 26.75   U  

01/31/2024 CORD P2401712            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    200 .00   U  

01/31/2024 JE20  J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 20.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000             57,425.00          8,405.77         24,716 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Carpet/Floor Cleaning                      522001                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522001            1,500.00                                         U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1322  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/20/2024 INEI I2412955            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                187.20                       U 

01/20/2024 INEI I2412955            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                210.00                       U 

01/20/2024 INEI I2412955            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                   - 210.00   U  

01/20/2024 INEI I2412955            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                   - 187.20   U  

01/20/2024 PORD P2402706            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                    210 .00   U  

01/20/2024 PORD P2402706            TOWER PROPERTY SERVICES OF  522001                                                    187.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Carpet/Floor Cleaning                      522001              1,500.00            397.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 5220 50                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COM PANY LL 522050                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400125            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  2,000 .00   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409873            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                 55.87                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409873            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                    - 55.87   U  

12/05/2023 POCL *2400712            Close PO P2400125           522050                                                      0.00   U  

12/05/2023 POCL *2400712            Close PO P2400125           522050                                                      0 .00   U  

12/05/2023 POCL *240 0712            Close PO P2400125           522050                                                      0.00   U  

12/05/2023 POCL *2400712            Close PO P2400125           522050                                                      0 .00   U  

12/05/20 23 POCL *2400712            Close PO P2400125           522050                                                      0.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050              2,000.00             55.87          1,944 .13  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            5,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400118            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  522200                                                  3,500 .00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402907            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  522200                                600.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402907            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  522200                                                   - 600.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              5,000.00            600.00          2,900.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300          250,000.00                                          U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400528            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400531            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                    200 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400536            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400537            CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS  I 522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400538            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522300                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400539            EXCEL TRUCK G ROUP           522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400541            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            J IM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400553            LIQUID SPRING LLC           522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PO RD P2400557            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                  1,000. 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400565            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                    2 00.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400573            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400578            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514I            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 98.80                       U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514L            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 - 9.61                       U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514O            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 87.84                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514F            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 42.14                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514G            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                105.72                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514H            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 98.80                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514J            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 10.28                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514K            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  9.61                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514N            GENUINE PARTS C OMPANY INC   522300                                 87.84                       U  

07/03/2023 INEC I2401847            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/03/2023 INEC I2401847            JT' S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 500.00                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401819            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                438.42                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2401819            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 438.42   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401820            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                892.36                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI  I2401820            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 892.36   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401821            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 270.71   U  

07/ 03/2023 INEI I2401821            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                270.71                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2401838            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208 .65   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401838            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2401848            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,905.46   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401848            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,905.46                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2402069            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                316.14                       U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2402069            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 316.14   U  
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07/05/2023 ISSU U2400005            FLEET EMS CNTY#40574        522300                                  9.55                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400007            FLEET EMS CNTY#41162        522300                                  6.32                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400008            FLEET EMS CNTY#43883        522300                                  7.34                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400057            FLEET - EMS- 42824             522300                                218.99                       U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400071            FLEET - EMS- 40119             522300                                  6.32                       U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400081            FLEET - EMS- 40574             522300                                 33.57                       U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400082            FLEET - EMS- 40903             522300                                507.74                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402252            LIQUID SPRING LLC           522300                              4,864.16                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402252            LIQUID SPRIN G LLC           522300                                                 - 4,864.16   U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400095            FLEET - EMS- 41003             522300                                  2.58                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400102            FLEET- EMS- 41003             522300                                166.83                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400111            EMS 41081                   522300                                  6.32                       U 

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400112             EMS41356                    522300                                  6.32                       U  

07/07/2023 INEC I2401846            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 500.00                       U  

07/07/2023 I NEC I2401846            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401849            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                346.68                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401849            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 346.68   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401850            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              3,496.00                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401850            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 3,496.00   U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400129            FLEET - EMS- 42860             522300                                909.73                       U 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400135            FLEET - EMS- 41487             522300                                  6.32                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400138            FLEET - EMS- 00000             522300                                 59.20                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402107            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                282.42                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402107            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 282.42   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402108            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                426.64                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402108            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 426.64   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402109            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                594.17                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402109            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 594.17   U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400166            FLEET EMS 41161 DANIEL      522300                                212.40                       U 

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400167            FLEET EMS 4148 7 RYAN        522300                                204.48                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400184            FLEET - EMS- 41487             522300                                 65.19                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402110            GE NUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                118.53                       U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402110            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 118.53   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400192            FLEET- EMS- 41487             522300                              1,151.91                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402147            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                210.60                       U 

07/13/2023 INE I I2402147            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 210.60   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402182            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 24.88                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402182            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 24.88   U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400231            FLEET - EMS- 40904             522300                                986.52                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400233            FLEET - EMS- 41357             522300                                115.29                       U  
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07/14/2023 ISSU U2400240            FLEET - EMS- 41357             522300                                 39.47                       U 

07/14/2023 INEC I2402821            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    579 .51   U  

07/14/2023 INEC I2402821            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 579.5 1                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402111            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                183.40                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402111            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 183.40   U  

07/17/2023 ISSU U2400249            FLEET - EMS- 43886             522300                                397.91                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402607            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                110.98                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402607            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 110.98   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402822            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,768.45                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402822            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,768.45   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2403899            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODG E    522300                                                 - 1,510.84   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2403899            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,510.84                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400264            FLEET - EMS- JOE               522300                                108.07                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402169            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                135.12                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402169            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 135.12   U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400276            FLEET - EMS- 40909             522300                                 12.89                       U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U240027 9            FLEET - EMS- 43784             522300                                734.80                       U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400280            FLEET - EMS- 41488             522300                                  6.32                       U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400291            FLEET - EMS- 38127             522300                                243.16                       U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400294            FLEET - EMS- 43784             522300                                168.16                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402608            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                150.22                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402608            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 150.22   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402609            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 85.36   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402609            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 85.36                       U 

07/20/2023 INNI CR240090            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                100.00                       U 

07/20/2023 ISSC U2400300            EMS                         522300                                - 22.38                       U  

07/20/2023 ISSU U2400305            EMS                         522300                                 63.78                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402610            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 28.88                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402610            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 28.88   U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400324            FLEET - CAPE- 34884            522300                                105.32                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400326            FLEET - EMS- 41238             522300                                 28.65                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400328            FLEET - EMS- 41238             522300                                215.50                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400329            FLEET - EMS- 42824             522300                                132.65                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400335            FLEET - EMS 40944             522300                                 15.55                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400337            FLEET - EMS 43881             522300                                  4.05                       U  

07/21/2023 INEC I2402602            G ENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     34.91   U  

07/21/2023 INEC I2402602            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 34.91                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402611            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402611            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                208.65                       U 

07/21/2023 IN EI I2402612            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 361.27   U  
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07/21/2023 INEI I2402612            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                361.27                       U 

07/21/20 23 INEI I2402659            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 19.41   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402659            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 19.41                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402823            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              2,685.50                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402823            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 2,685.50   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402824            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 2,685.50   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402824            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              2,685. 50                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402825            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,041.92                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402825            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,041.92   U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400339            FLEET - EMS- 43889             522300                                181.69                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400348            FLEET - EMS- 43891             522300                                194.08                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400349            FLEET - EMS- 43872             522300                                 34.52                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400367            FLEET - EMS- 43887             522300                                 119.47                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402993            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 331.56   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402993            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                331.56                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403248            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,745.38   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403248            JT'S CHRYS LER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,745.38                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403009            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 13.76                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403009            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 13.76   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403010            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 288.63   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I24030 10            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                288.63                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403011            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 36.81   U  

07/25/2023  INEI I2403011            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 36.81                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403012            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                276.60                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403012            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 276.60   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403013            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 3.72   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403013            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  3.72                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402977            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                123.11                        U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402977            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 123.11   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403014            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                247.58                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403014            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 247.58   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403015            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                100.31                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403015            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 100.31   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403016            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 29.49   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403016            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 29.49                       U 

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400403            FLEET - EMS- 43892             522300                                 87.97                       U  

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400407            FLEET - EMS- 41357             522300                                214.89                       U  

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400411            FLEET - EMS- 43884             522300                                 10.62                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403250            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                170.34                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403250            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 170.34   U  
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07/27/2023 INEI I2403252            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,042.61                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403252            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,042.61   U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U2400450            FLEET - EMS- 43889 - BEN         522300                                  7.33                       U  

07/31/2023 ISSU U24 00451            FLEET - EMS- 40903 - JOE T       522300                                  2.53                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403359            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 522300                              1,428.97                       U 

07/31/2 023 INEI I2403359            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 522300                                                 - 1,428.97   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403456            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                              1,520.87                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403456            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                 - 1,520.87   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403503            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,745.38   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403503            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,745.38                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                 10 .19                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                 40.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                517.56                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 16.90                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,479.81                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           52230 0                                 37.42                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                 38.42                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,479.81                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                413.03                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400495            FLEET/ EMS 43885            522300                                  4.04                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400504            FLEET EMS CNTY#41355        522300                                 59.20                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403 504            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                483.57                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403504            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 483.57   U  

08/01/202 3 INEI I2404295            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                168.87                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404295            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 168.87   U 

08/02/2023 CNEI A0525242 I2314927   JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 670.60                       U  

08/02/2023 CNEI A0525242 I2315001   JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 464.40                       U 

08/02/2023 CNEI A0525242 I2315003   JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                             - 1,675.19                       U  

08/02/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    500.00   U  

08/02/2023 INNI I2401931            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                670.60                       U 

08/02/2023 INNI I2401932            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                464.40                       U  

08/02/2023 INNI I2401933            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,675.19                       U 

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400525            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                 78.93                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400526            FLEET -  EMS-  41378           522300                                252.60                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400549            FLEET -  EMS-  40574           522300                                128.73                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400572            FLEET -  EMS-  37216           522300                                  6.33                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403457            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY I NC   522300                                                    - 45.54   U  
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08/04/2023 INEI I2403457            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 45.54                       U 

08/05/2023 INEI I2403539            CUSTOM TRUCK & BOD Y WORKS I 522300                                                   - 729.74   U  

08/05/2023 INEI I2403539            CUSTOM TRUCK & BODY WORKS I 522300                                729.74                       U 

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400578            FLEET - EMS- 43893             522300                                216.15                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400580            FLEET -  EMS-  43888           522300                                470.97                       U  

08/07/2023 ISSU U2400591            FLEET- EMS- 40943             522300                                272.66                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403790            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 118.53   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2 403790            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                118.53                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403791            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  7.51                       U 

08/07/ 2023 INEI I2403791            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 7.51   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400608            FLEET EMS CNTY#40116        522300                                174.30                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403792            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 76.08   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403792            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 76.08                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400626            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                203.51                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403699            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                20 8.65                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403699            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403757            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                158.11                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403757            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 158.11   U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400651            FLEET -  EMS-  40943           522300                                 15.48                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400652            FLEET -  EMS-  41355           522300                                  6.14                       U  

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400656            FLEET -  EMS-  39881           5223 00                                 33.98                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403953            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                116.42                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403953            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP D ODGE    522300                                                   - 116.42   U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400674            FLEET -  EMS-  41081           522300                                 28.65                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403955            JT'S CHR YSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 476.36   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403955            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                476.36                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403958            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              2,578.27                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403958            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 2,578.27   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I240 4182            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 300.23   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2404182            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                300.23                       U 

08/11/20 23 INEI I2409730            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409730            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409733            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409733            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409735            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409735            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13. 60                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409737            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409737            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409739            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409739            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U  
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08/14/2023 ISSU U2400691            FLEET -  EMS-  40575           522300                                381.61                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400695            FLEET -  EMS-  41162           522300                                  6.21                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400696            FLEET -  EMS-  41003           522300                                  4.83                       U  

08/14/2023 ISSU U2400703            FLEET -  EMS-  43890           5 22300                                373.65                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404183            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 22.08                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404183            GENUINE PARTS COM PANY INC   522300                                                    - 22.08   U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400723            FLEET -  EMS-  STOCK           522300                                202.22                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404091            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 248.84   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404091            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                248.84                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404184            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 273.09   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404184            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                273.09                       U 

08/16/2023 ISSU U 2400728            FLEET -  EMS-  41003           522300                                 52.11                       U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400729            FLEET -  EMS-  41487           522300                                803.32                       U  

08/16 /2023 ISSU U2400731            FLEET -  EMS -  40903          522300                                177.39                       U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400745            FLEET -  EMS-  43882           522300                                  8.34                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404125            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                188.27                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404125            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 188.27   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404185            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                183.40                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404185            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 183.40   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404186            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                312.98                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404186            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 312.98   U  

08/17/2023 ISSC U2400751            FLEET -  EMS - 41357           522300                                 - 2.56                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400752            FLEET -  EMS-  41357           522300                                  3.43                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400758            EMS                         522300                                301.07                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400777            FLEET -  EMS-  42822           522 300                                150.94                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404187            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 13.01                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404187            GENUINE PARTS COMPA NY INC   522300                                                    - 13.01   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404268            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 55.68                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404268            TRUCK S UPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 55.68   U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400803            FLEET -  EMS-  41356           522300                              2,127.97                       U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400804            FLEET-  EMS-  41488           522300                                 43.46                       U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400806            FLEET -  EMS UPLIFT- 34884     522300                                  6.91                       U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U24 00810            EMS 43886                   522300                                380.85                       U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400813            EMS 42860                   522300                                225.67                       U 

08/21/2 023 INEC I2404484            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                               - 165.35                       U  

08/21/2023 INEC I2404484            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    165 .35   U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404490            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                 - 1,043.25   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404490            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                              1,043.25                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404492            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                302.65                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404492            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 302.65   U  
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08/21/2023 INEI I2404494            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 137.31   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404494            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                137.31                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404498            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 361.27   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404498            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                361.27                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404560            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 53.57   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404560            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 53.57                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400819            FLEET -  EMS-  42857           522300                                203.50                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400833            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                  9.25                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404499            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 91.29                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404499            GENUINE PARTS CO MPANY INC   522300                                                    - 91.29   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404554            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,165.83   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404554            JT'S  CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,165.83                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400846            FLEET -  EMS-  43884           522300                                187.81                       U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400859            EMS- 41488                   522300                                  6.13                       U  

08/23/2023 ICEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                             - 1,502.28                       U  

08/23/2023 ICEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  1,502.28   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404503            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 18.81                       U 

08/2 3/2023 INEI I2404503            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 18.81   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404552            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 585. 00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404552            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                585.00                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,502.28                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404553            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,502.28   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404555            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 192.94   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404555            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                192.94                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404679            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,502.28   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404679            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,502.28                       U 

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400868            FLEET -  EMS- = 43887          522300                              1,465.24                       U  

08/24/2023 INNI CR240203            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400877            FLEET -  EMS-  42857           52 2300                                107.68                       U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400878            FLEET -  EMS-  40119           522300                                213.83                       U  

08/24/2023 ICEI I2411710            LOVE CHEVROLET INC           522300                                                    642.10   U  

08/24/2023 ICEI I2411710            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                               - 642.10                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411710            LOVE C HEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 642.10   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411710            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                642.10                       U 

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400884            FLEET-  EMS-  41162           522300                                213.80                       U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400885            FLEET -  EMS-  42821           522300                                 55.67                       U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2 400892            FLEET -  EMS-  41003           522300                                213.83                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404557            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              3,344.56                       U 

08/25/ 2023 INEI I2404557            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 3,344.56   U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400897            FLEET -  EMS-  40574           522300                                803.65                       U 
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08/28/2023 INNI CR240222            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 15.00                       U 

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400910            FLEET -  EMS-  43891           522300                                  6.49                       U 

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400913            FLEET -  EMS-  40120           522300                                 20.77                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404884            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 112.14   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404884            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                112.14                       U 

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400946            FLEET -  EMS-  40119           522300                                 11.19                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404886            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,966.48                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404886            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,966.48   U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400965            EMS - 43784                   522300                                203.88                       U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400978            FLEET -  EMS-  40944           522300                                216.91                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  522300                                 30.22                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM  522300                               - 617.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                 61.53                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,043.25                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                270.71                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCa rd - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                 12.82                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                  9.62                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,157.74                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20  J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,043.25                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                154.55                       U  

08/ 31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                 27.78                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                199.18                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                751.17                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                232.53                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                              1,043.25                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400990            FLEET -  EMS-  41378           522300                                797.21                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404887            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                112.14                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404887            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 112.14   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404888            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    5 22300                                                   - 560.68   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404888            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                560.68                       U 

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401018            FLEET -  EMS-  42821            522300                                157.07                       U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401027            FLEET -  EMS-  41357           522300                                  6.48                       U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401029            FLEET -  EMS-  40119           522300                                251.17                       U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401497            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                  1,986 .99   U  

09/05/2023 PORD P2401497            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                  5,007.60   U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401045            FLEET -  EMS-  40909           522300                                215.19                       U  
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09/06/2023 ISSU U2401047             FLEET-  EMS-  42859           522300                                589.85                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405314            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 22.09   U  

09/06/2023 I NEI I2405314            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 22.09                       U  

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401059            EMS - 41170                   522300                                215.21                       U  

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401061            EMSFLEET - 40116              522300                                 81.26                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405315            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 19.41                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405315            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 19.41   U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401068            FLEET -  EMS-  43892           522300                                295.61                       U 

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401074            FLEET -  EMS-  43893           522300                                 26.49                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401094            FLEET -  EMS-  41238           522300                                224.50                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401095            FLEET -  EMS-  41161           522300                                215.22                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405627            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405627            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401142            FLEET -  EMS-  41169           522300                                 68.15                       U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401150            FLEET -  EMS-  40909           522300                                350.08                       U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401158            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                783.50                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2406003            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              2,282.18                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2406003            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 2,282.18   U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401163            FLEET -  EMS- 42859            522300                                578.25                       U  

09/15/2023 INEC I2406108            JT 'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                - 75.00                       U  

09/15/2023 INEC I2406108            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                     75 .00   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2406004            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,083.55                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2406004            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,083.55   U  

09/18/2023 ISS U U2401177            FLEET -  EMS-  TRAILER         522300                                  4.02                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401179            FLEET -  EMS-  41081           522300                                215.20                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401180            FLEET -  EMS-  41162           522300                                216.14                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401188            FLEET -  EMS-  41355           522300                                215.21                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401212            FLEET -  EMS-  43088           522300                                 22.19                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406027            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406027            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406110            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                473.40                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406110            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 473.40   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406163            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  9.20                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406163            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 9.20   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406301            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                             11,309.67                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406301            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                - 11,309.67   U  

09/20/2023 INNI CR240292            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                  2.00                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSC U2401224            FLEET -  EMS UPLIFT-  34884    522300                                 - 6.91                       U  

09/21/2023 CORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

09/21/2023 CORD P2400539            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 12,000 .00   U  
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09/21/2023 ISSU U2401256            FLEET -  EMS-  40575           522300                                 60.95                       U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401259            FLEET -  EMS-  42822           522300                                194.60                       U  

09/21/2023 INEC I2406088            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     50.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEC I2406088            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                - 50.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I240611 1            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                121.93                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406111            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 121.93   U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401296            FLEET -  EMS-  43891           522300                                 10.06                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401299            FLEET -  EMS-  43883           522300                                469.46                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401369            FLEET -  EMS-  428580          522300                                373.76                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401370            FLEET -  EMS-  40574           522300                                294.93                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406492            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                117.13                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406492            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 117.13   U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2406493            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 24.10                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406493            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 24.10   U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401383            FLEET -  EMS-  40903           522300                                386.80                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401384            FLEET -  EMS-  38127           522300                                125.90                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401385            FLEET -  EMS-  43872           522300                                381.26                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401393            FLEET EMS 41488             522300                                165.43                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401409            FLEET -  EMS-  42857           522300                              1,348.27                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401420            FLEET EMS CNTY#41487        522300                                139.32                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401430            FLEET -  EMS-  40943           522300                                188.63                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401441            FLEET -  EMS-  40943           522300                                  7.80                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522300                                 31.50                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            S EPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 522300                             - 6,278.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 79.02                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 12.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 37.65                       U  

09/30/2023 JE 20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                270.71                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 51.66                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                288.63                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                              1,251.90                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 38.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                184.08                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 25.65                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                450.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  9.67                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                123.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                  5.98                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  50.20                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                140.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                110.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                243.01                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                114.40                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401462            FLEET-  EMS-  43785           522300                                 20.47                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401475            FLEET -  EMS-  41356           522300                                607.23                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I24069 51            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,271.84   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406951            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,271.84                       U 

10/02/2023  INEI I2407003            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 19.41                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407003            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 19.41   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407004            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 19.41                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407004            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 19.41   U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401482            FLEET -  EMS- 41162            522300                                  6.83                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401490            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                  9.05                        U 

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401508            FLEET -  EMS-  43889           522300                                  5.63                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401509            FLEET -  EMS-  42822           522300                                156.71                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401512            FLEET -  EMS-  43872           522300                                187.81                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401514            FLEET -  EMS-  43887           522300                                  5.63                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401516            FLEET -  EMS-  40120           522300                                215.54                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401517            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                 81.26                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401527            FLEET -  EMS- 43886            522300                                710.31                       U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401540            FLEET -  EMS-  41378           522300                                  8.45                       U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401541            FLEET -  EMS-  40120           522300                                 16.80                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2410006            ATLANTIC EME RGENCY SOLUTION 522300                                                 - 1,708.15   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2410006            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 522300                              1,708.15                       U 

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401551            FLEET-  EMS-  42822           522300                                156.71                       U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401554            FLEET -  EMS-  43784           522300                                168.17                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407353             JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,966.48                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407353            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,966.48   U  

10/10/2023 I SSU U2401574            EMS                         522300                                 96.29                       U  

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401581            FLEET -  EMS-  43882           522300                                187.81                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407404            LIQUID SPRING LLC           522300                                                   - 601.64   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407404            LIQUID SPRING LLC           522300                                601.64                       U 

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401598            FLEET/ EMS 31410            522300                                 35.85                       U 

10/11/2023 INEC I2407352            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 400.00                       U 

10/11/2023 INEC I2407352            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    400 .00   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407291            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 14.10                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407291            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 14.10   U  
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10/12/2023 ISSU U2401642            FLEET -  EMS-  40944           522300                                 60.95                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407355            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                 67.88                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I2407355            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    - 67.88   U  

10/16/2023 ISSU U2401662            FLEET -  EMS-  43888           522300                                187.81                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401676            FLLET EMS 43882 JOEL        52230 0                                165.13                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401682            FLEET -  EMS-  40904           522300                                239.72                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401686            FLEET -  EMS-  43890           522300                                472.30                       U  

10/17/2023 CORD P2400553            LIQUID SPRING LLC           522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401695            EMS                         522300                                589.24                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407693            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 271.52   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407693            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                271.52                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407694            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,566.48   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407 694            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,566.48                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401709            FLEET -  EMS-  43893           522300                              1,950.77                       U  

10/18/202 3 ISSU U2401710            FLEET -  EMS-  40909           522300                                 67.79                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401714            FLEET -  EMS-  43892           522300                                203.79                       U 

10/18/2023 CORD P2400528            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407695            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 167.78   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407695            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                167.78                       U 

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401749            FLEET -  EMS-  41355           522300                                  2.6 0                       U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401751            FLEET -  EMS-  41003           522300                                251.54                       U  

10/20/2023 ISSU U2401760            FLEET EMS CNTY#41357        522300                                210.43                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401767            FLEET -  EMS-  41378           522300                                 20.48                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401778            EMS                         522300                                178.63                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401784            FLEET -  EMS-  41238           522300                                764.23                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408179            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 268.57   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408179            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                268.57                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401793            FLEET -  EMS-  41238           522300                                 31.61                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408316            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 5,007.60   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408316            WEST CHATHA M WARNING DEVICE 522300                              5,007.60                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408316            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                              1,986.99                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2408316            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 1,986.99   U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401836            FLEET -  EMS- 42728            522300                                  4.92                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U240184 0            FLEET -  EMS-  43891           522300                              2,701.29                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401844            FLEET -  EMS-  40944           522300                                 60.95                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407709            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 278.20   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2407709            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                278.20                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408249            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 125.27   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408249            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                125.27                       U 

10/27/2023 REQP R2400605            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             522300                                                    193 .78   U  
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10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                     53.50   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    353 .10   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                     26.75   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    353 .10   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    353.10   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    353 .10   U  

10/27/2023 RCQP R2400605            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             522300                                                   - 193.78   U  

10/27/2023 REQP R2400606            JUSTIN JAWORSKI             522300                                                    197 .78   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407710            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    5223 00                                                 - 1,264.31   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407710            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,264.31                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOL STERY L 522300                                                    - 50.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                330.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                   - 330.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                330.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                   - 330.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                 25.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I240 7999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    - 25.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                330.00                       U 

10/27/20 23 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                330.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                   - 330.00   U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                 50.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407999            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                   - 330.00   U  

10/27/2023 INNI R240514M            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 93.99                       U 

10/30/2023 POLQ P2401996            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 197.78   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2401996            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    197 .78   U  

10/30/2023 ISSU U2401870            FLEET EMS CNTY#42824        522300                                164.74                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 522300                             - 9,068.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                 124.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                361.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 54.88                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                              1,043.25                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 28.19                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                              1,043.25                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 54.01                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 48.14                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J24014 77            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                361.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                143.36                       U  

10/31/2023  JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 80.12                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                 32.69                       U  

10/31 /2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 76.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                343.12                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                123.51                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                270.71                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                3 48.47                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408103            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 197.78   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408103            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                197.78                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408157            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,575.74                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408157            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,575.74   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408577            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408577            CENTURY GLASS               522 300                                208.65                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401903            FLEET -  EMS-  41081           522300                              1,145.80                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401905            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                  7.07                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401906            FLEET - EMS-  43886            522300                                  4.92                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401909            FLEET -  EMS-  40943           522300                                  5.51                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401911            FLEET -  EMS-  43888           522300                              1,089.31                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401929            FLEET-  EMS-  42821           522300                                443.33                       U  

11/03/2023 ISSU U2401947            FLEET -  EMS-  40574           522300                                596.31                       U  

11/03/2023 ISSU U24 01951            FLEET -  EMS-  41355           522300                                596.30                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408349            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                200.09                       U 

11/03/2 023 INEI I2408349            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                                   - 200.09   U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401968            FLEET -  EMS-  43887           522300                                187.81                       U 

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401970            FLEET -  EMS-                  522300                                 20.97                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401973            FLEET -  EMS-  40944           522300                                953.23                       U 

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401974            FLEET -  EMS-  40574           522300                                 30.83                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401977            FLEET -  EMS-  42723           522300                                  7 .07                       U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    - 23.10   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                     - 1.75   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    - 23.10   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    - 23.10   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 522300                                                    - 23.10   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401995            TWISTED STITCH UPHOLSTERY L 52230 0                                                     - 3.50   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402093            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           522300                                                    525 .00   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402093            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           522300                                                  1,083.38   U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402007            FLEET -  EMS-  42824           522300                                156.70                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402012            FLEET -  EMS- 43784            522300                                389.75                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2402016            FLEET -  EMS-  43887           522300                                192.73                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409066            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 218.01   U  
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11/07/2023 INEI I2409066            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                218.01                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409346            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 513.71   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409346            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                513.71                       U 

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402030            FLEET -  EMS-  42857           522300                                589.24                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409065            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 481.07   U  

11/0 8/2023 INEI I2409065            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                481.07                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409067            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 33. 54   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409067            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 33.54                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409074            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,799.31   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409074            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,799.31                       U 

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402042            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4416 522300                                 52.85                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402055            FLEET -  EMS-  41161           522300                                596.30                       U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402089            FLEET -  EMS-  42822           522300                                428.26                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409547            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              1,905.97                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409547            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 1,905.97   U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402108            FLEET -  EMS-  42860           522300                                175.24                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402120            FLEET -  EMS-  41355           52 2300                                  2.60                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402135            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                 27.10                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402137            FLEET -  EMS-  40575           522300                                  7.07                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402138            FLEET -  EMS-  41487           522300                                513.32                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409508            CENTUR Y GLASS               522300                                 25.00                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409508            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    - 25.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409899            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 55.62                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409899            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 55.62   U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2 402167            FLEET -  EMS-  41494           522300                                 62.25                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402168            FLEET -  EMS                  522300                                793.66                       U  

11/17/ 2023 ISSU U2402170            FLEET -  EMS-  40120           522300                                764.46                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402184            EMS                         522300                                611.24                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402224            FLEET -  EMS-  40943           522300                                369.73                       U  

11/21/2023 INEC I2409699            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    100.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEC I2409699            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 100.00                       U  

11/21/2023 INEC I2409710            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  1,613.56   U  

11/21/2023 INEC I2409710            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                             - 1,613.56                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402235            FLEET -  EMS-  41356           522300                                208.42                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402247            FLEET -  EMS-  41488           522300                                595.51                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402253            FLEET -  EMS-  42857           522300                                203.62                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402260            FLEET -  EMS                  522300                                354.98                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSC U2402261            FLEET -  EMS                  5223 00                               - 300.73                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402262            FLEET -  EMS                  522300                                113.63                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2409719            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP D ODGE    522300                                858.24                       U  
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11/27/2023 INEI I2409719            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 858.24   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410547            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 605.95   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410547            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                605.95                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410551            LOV E CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 953.40   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410551            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                953.40                       U 

11/28/2023 ISSU U2402278            FLEET-  EMS-  43886           522300                                175.74                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402301            FLEET -  EMS-  43883           522300                                115.51                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU  U2402306            FLEET -  EMS-  40903           522300                                  9.70                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402317            FLEET -  EMS-  42726           522300                                 96.96                       U  

11/ 29/2023 INEI I2409136            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 55.49                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2409136            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 55.49   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410548            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                  7.86                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410548            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     - 7.86   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410549            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                  7.86                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410549            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     - 7.86   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 522300                                 37.31                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                533.02                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JASON NOVAK           522300                                694.61                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JASON NOVAK           5 22300                                130.39                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           522300                                 74.93                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402357            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                  6.27                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402358            FLEET -  EMS-  428930          522300                                  6.27                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402365            FLEET 41357 PW              522300                                592.40                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402369            EMS 40904                   522300                                  6.27                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402371            EMS 43892                   522300                                760.56                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U 2402382            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                  6.27                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402384            FLEET -  EMS-  42823           522300                                186.94                       U  

12/04 /2023 INNI CR240525            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402392            FLEET -  EMS-  41378           522300                                221.87                       U 

12/05/2023 ISSC U2402418            FLEET -  EMS-  42823           522300                                - 47.15                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402419            FLEET -  EMS-  42823           522300                                313.41                       U 

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402433            FLEET -  EMS-  40909           522300                                201.56                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402440            FLEET -  EMS-  43891           522300                                1 08.39                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSC U2402443            FLEET -  ANIMAL CONTROL-  4416 522300                                - 52.85                       U  

12/06/2023 INEC I2409712            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    170.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEC I2409712            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 170.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEC I2409716            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                - 75.00                       U  
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12/06/2023 INEC I2409716            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                     75 .00   U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402456            FLEET -  EMS-  43884           522300                                  4.78                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402469            FLEET -  EMS-  41162           522300                                201.57                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402488            FLEET -  EMS-  43881           522300                                175.74                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410492            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                208.65                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410492            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 208.65   U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402498            FLEET -  EMS-  41161           522300                                605.49                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402502            FL EET-  EMS-  WAYNE           522300                                154.61                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2409721            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              3,066.59                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2409721            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 3,066.59   U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402516            FLEET -  EMS-  43884           522300                                175.74                       U  

12/11/2023 ISS U U2402518            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                 10.03                       U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402525            FLEET -  EMS-  43872           522300                                164.53                       U  

12/11/2023 ICEC I2411703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 50.00                       U 

12/11/2023 ICEC I2411703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 50.00   U  

12/11/2023 ICEC I2411705            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 75.00                       U 

12/11/2023 ICEC I2411705            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 75.00   U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2411703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     50 .00   U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2411703            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                - 50.00                       U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2411705            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     75 .00   U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2411705            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                - 75.00                       U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2412920            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                - 50.00                       U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2412920            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     50.00   U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2412974            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                - 75.00                       U  

12/11/2023 INEC I2412974            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     75.00   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402532            FLEET -  EMS-  4135 5           522300                                200.37                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402533            FLEET -  EMS- 43889            522300                                220.93                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410958            JT'S  CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 551.26   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410958            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                551.26                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410959            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    - 54.70   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410959            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                 54.70                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI CR240540            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 15.00                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402552            FLEET -  EMS- 43886            522300                                  8.21                       U  

12/1 3/2023 INEC I2410956            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 150.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INEC I2410956            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    150 . 00   U  

12/13/2023 INEC I2410957            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    551 .26   U  

12/13/2023 INEC I2410957            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                               - 551.26                       U 

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402567            FLEET -  EMS-  41003           522300                                  6.27                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402581            FLEET -  EMS-  43887           522300                                  4.78                       U  
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12/14/2023 ISSU U2402592            FLEET -  EMS-  41238           522300                              1,434.10                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402617            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                 20.31                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSC U2402624            EMS                         522300                               - 108.85                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402625            EMS                         522300                                 47.64                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402633            FLEET -  EMS-  43890           522300                              1,071.88                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402638            FLEET EMS                   522300                              2,480.31                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411373            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 323.57   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411373            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                323.57                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402642            FLEET -  EMS-  40944           522300                                592.40                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402654            FLEET -  EMS-  43882           522300                                  8.21                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402655            FLEET -  EMS-  STOCK           522300                                 84.97                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402656            F LEET-  EMS-  41081           522300                                 13.13                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402668            FLEET -  EMS-  JOE             522300                                 96.28                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402679            FLEET-  EMS-  43888           522300                                175.74                       U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402688            FLEET -  EMS-  43891           522300                                 81.26                       U  

12/27/2023 IS SU U2402705            FLEET -  EMS-  42860           522300                                203.95                       U  

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402710            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                203.95                       U  

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402713            FLEET -  EMS-  42858           522300                                124.89                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402732            FLEET -  EMS-  40119           522300                                586.13                       U 

12/28/2023 INEC I2412151            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                - 75.00                       U  

12/28/2023 INEC I2412151            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                     75.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411740            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                112.05                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411740            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 112.05   U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402742            FLEET/ EMS 41487/ W#135854  522300                                317.48                       U 

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402744            FLEET/ EMS 40574 W# 135855  522300                                 40.79                       U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402754            FLEET EMS CNTY#41356 / 1358 522300                                  4.01                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 34.73                       U  

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402759            FLEET -  EMS-  43881           522300                              1,533.57                       U  

01/02/2024 ISSC U2402765            FLE ET-  EMS-  43881/ 135867   522300                             - 1,064.95                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412107            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.78   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412107            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 17.78                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412108            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 297.09   U  

01/02/2024 INEI  I2412108            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                297.09                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412119            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 22.05   U  

01/ 02/2024 INEI I2412119            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 22.05                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412152            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 457 .10   U  
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01/02/2024 INEI I2412152            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                457.10                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412153            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                457.10                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412153            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 457.10   U  

01/03/2024 ISSU U2402780            FLEET -  EMS-  40574/ 135890   522300                                370.56                        U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412109            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 34.20                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412109            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 34.20   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412110            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                135.36                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412110            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 135.36   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412111            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 431.89   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412111            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                431.89                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402809            FLEET/ WM 43206 W#DANIEL    522300                                 98.44                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSC U2402820            FLEET/ WM 43206 W#DANIEL     522300                                - 98.44                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402828            FLEET EMS CNTY#41162 / 1359 522300                                 20.59                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402831            FLEET -  EMS-  42859           522300                                 72.07                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402832            FLEET -  EMS-  42858/ 135933   522300                                143.21                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412425            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 91.70                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412425            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 91.70   U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402850             FLEET-  EMS-  42821/ 135935   522300                                130.37                       U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402853            FLEET -  EMS-  40903           522300                                788.02                       U  

01/09/2024 I NEI I2412467            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 14.91   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412467            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 14.91                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402867            FLEET -  EMS-  41488/ 135965   522300                              1,412.48                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412514            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 722.46   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412514            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                722.46                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402883            FLEET -  EMS-  43888/ 135966   522300                                 39.12                       U 

01/11/2024 INNI CR240632            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402894            FLEET -  EMS-  40909/ 135998   522300                                200.89                       U  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402903            FLEET -  EMS-  40943/ 136000   522300                                149.47                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402919            FLEET -  EMS-  41161/ 136035   522300                                309.60                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402939            FLEET -  EMS-  43886/ 136024   522300                                 68.25                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402941            FLEET -  EMS-  43784/ 136026   522300                                435.29                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402942            FLEET -  EMS-  43893/ 136023   522300                                490.36                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412806            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                456.24                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412806            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 456.24   U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402953            FLEET -  EMS-  43887/ 136025   522300                                607.09                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402955            FLEET -  EMS-  43784/ 136026   522300                                605.30                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402964            FL EET-  EMS-  43082/ 136053   522300                                175.74                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402965            FLEET -  EMS-  43893/ 136023   522300                                597.32                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402966            FLEET-  EMS-  41356/ 136047   522300                                  6.27                       U  

01/17/2024 INEC I2412776            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 76.51                       U  
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01/17/2024 INEC I2412 776            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     76.51   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412813            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 45.00                       U 

01/17/202 4 INEI I2412813            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412919            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 65.22                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412919            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 65.22   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412951            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                988.94                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412951            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 988.94   U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402972            FLEET -  EMS-  41161/ 136059   522300                                345.1 1                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402976            FLEET -  EMS-  40575/ 135987   522300                              1,998.61                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402984            FLEET -  EMS-  43885/ 136064   522300                                  4.78                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412816            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                633.48                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412816            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 633.48   U  

01/19/2024 CORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                  3,000 .00   U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403015            FLEET -  EMS-  4057/ 136063    522300                                647.75                       U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403016            FLEET -  EMS-  42857/ 136034   522300                                143.21                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403029            FLEET -  EMS-  42824           522300                                378.66                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403031            FLEET -  EMS-  41357/ 136087   522300                                201.89                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403034            FLEET -  EMS-  40120/ 136088   522300                              1,555.69                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403036            FLEET -  EMS-  40120           522300                                 10.55                       U  

01/22/2024 INEC I2413330            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                               - 330.26                       U  

01/22/2024 INEC I2413330            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    330 .26   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I241333 1            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 177.25   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413331            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                177.25                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403045            FLEET -  EMS-  42824           522300                                154.95                       U  

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403046            FLEET -  EMS-  42824/ 136090   522300                                309.90                       U  

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403048            FLEET -  EMS-  42860/ 135870   522300                                249.68                       U  

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403060            FLEET -  EMS-  41378/ 136107   522300                                  6.27                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403063            FLEET -  EMS-  40904           522300                              1,796.72                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413332            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 39.55                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413332            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 39.55   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 121.46   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                121.46                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413362            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 99.71   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413362            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 99.71                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413363            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 237.97   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413363            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                237.97                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413364            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 46.04                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413364            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 46.04   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413365            LOVE CHEVROLE T INC          522300                                                   - 109.18   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413365            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                109.18                       U 
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01/23/2024 INEI I2413366            LOVE CHE VROLET INC          522300                                                    - 36.85   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413366            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 36.85                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403069            FLEET-  EMS-  41238/ 136086   522300                                201.88                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403071            FLEET -  EMS-  40904/ 136109   522300                                213.43                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I241 3333            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 172.73   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413333            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                172.73                       U 

01/25/20 24 ISSU U2403113            FLEET -  EMS-  43892/ 136135   522300                                203.94                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403115            FLEET -  EMS-  41355/ 136110   522300                                605.29                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413334            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.66                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413334            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.66   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413368            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                118.98                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413368            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 118.98   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413370            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     - 7.86   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413370            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                  7.86                       U  

01/26/2024 ISSU U2403146            FLEET -  EMS-  40909/ 136156   522300                                249.67                       U  

01/26/2024 ISSU U2403147            FLEET -  EMS-  44215/ 134444   522300                                  5.94                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413335            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.27                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413335            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 41.27   U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403164            FLEET -  EMS-  43891/ 136165   522300                                348.12                       U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403167            FLEET -  EMS-  42858/ 136 164   522300                                 21.30                       U  

01/29/2024 INEC I2413900            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    203 .77   U  

01/29/2024 INEC I2413900            GENUINE PA RTS COMPANY INC   522300                               - 203.77                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413902            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 203.77   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413902            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                203.77                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413903            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 270.71   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I24139 03            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                270.71                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413904            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 99.77   U  

01/29/2024  INEI I2413904            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 99.77                       U  

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403189            FLEET -  EMS-  42858/ 136164   522300                                281.14                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413901            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 43.05                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413901            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 43.05   U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403204            FLEET -  EMS-  43883/ 136187   522300                                 34.40                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403212            FLEET -  EMS-  40909/ 136209   522300                                646.07                        U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414130            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 118.98   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414130            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                118.98                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414131            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 56.09   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414131            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 56.09                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 53.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                100.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                259.28                       U  
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01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522 300                                124.80                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                358.50                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                124.80                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            522300                                 40.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 74.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300            250,000.00        190,885.61         36,296 .91  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Re pairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                  1,000 .00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I240853 7            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                              9,955.85                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408537            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                 - 9,955.85   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                  8,955.85   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 522301                             - 1,962.81                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 522301                            - 25,488.42                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00        - 17,495.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Rental                           523200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523200            3,600.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400118            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                  3,600 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403360            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                311.74                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403360            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 311.74   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404985            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                326.89                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404985            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 326.89   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406452            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                317.38                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406452            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 317.38   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408167            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  5 23200                                326.89                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408167            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 326.89   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410472            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                317.38                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410472            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 317.38   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412061            AMERI CAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                332.24                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412061            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 332.24   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414001            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                336.52                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414001            AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC  523200                                                   - 336.52   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Rental                           523200              3,600.00          2,269.04          1,330.96  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            7,534.00                                         U  
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08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              7,846.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              7,534.00          7,846.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100           35,670.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                             42,435.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100             35,670.00         42,435.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101           56,750.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323C            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                408.86                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323C            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                             19,911.56                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI CR240252            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                434.89                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                             66,751.69                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR240683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                604.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101             56,750.00         88,111.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Liability Insurance           524200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524200           46,228.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI CR240323            STATE FISCAL ACCOU NTABILITY 524200                             43,930.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Liability Insurance           524200             46,228.00         43,930.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liabilit y Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           24,984.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             21,101.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             24,984.00         21,101.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   A mbulance Equipment Insurance              524800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524800           20,628.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ambulance Equipment Insurance              524800             20,628.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            3,999.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.40                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1347  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET          TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.40                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.74                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.55                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                555.17                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.55                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                552.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              3,999.00          3,870.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004           35,120.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400020            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                  4,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400126            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 27,360 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400135            DIRECTV, INC                525 004                                                  1,800.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U 

07/02/2023 INEI I2400756            TIME WARNER CABLE /  SPECTRU 525004                                244.71                       U  

07/02/2023 INEI I2400756            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 244.71   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403862            VERIZON  WIRELESS            525004                              2,461.76                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403862            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,461.76   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402016            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 241.44   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402016            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                241.44                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I24 02729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2402730            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                244.71                       U 

08/02/2 023 INEI I2402730            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 244.71   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2404379            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                244.71                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2404379            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 244.71   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405197            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,455.39   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405197            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              2,455.39                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2403950            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                146 .26                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2403950            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 146.26   U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U  

09/02/2023 INEI I2404709            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                244.71                       U 

09/02/2023 INEI I2404709            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 244.71   U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404379   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                               - 244.71                       U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404379   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 52500 4                                                    244.71   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406318            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              2,417.67                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406318            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,417.67   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2405444            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                114.47                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2405444            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 114.47   U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U 
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10/23/2023 INEI I2407920            VERI ZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,404.51   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407920            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              2,404.51                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2407452            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                114.47                       U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2407452            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 114.47   U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408565            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                476.64                       U 

11/0 2/2023 INEI I2408565            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 476.64   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410333            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              2,452.60                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410333            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,452.60   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2409126            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                120.72                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2409126            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 120.72   U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2409676            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                248.61                       U 

12/02/2023 INEI I2409676            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 248.61   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411971            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,474.72   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411971            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              2,474.72                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2410833            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                114.47                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2410833            DIRECTV, INC                52 5004                                                   - 114.47   U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                288.45                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412261            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                255.42                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412261            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 255.42   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413055            VERIZO N WIRELESS            525004                              2,506.75                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413055            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 2,506.75   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413139            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                119.91                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413139            DIRECTV, INC                525004                                                   - 119.91   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004             35,120.00         21,879.09         13,800.06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            1,836.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                    611 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    611 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                   - 611.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U 
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10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525 006                                 90.70                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRA CKIT                 525006                                 90.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    - 90.70   U  

01/09/2024 CORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                    477.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              1,836.00            640.05            453 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525020           16,613.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400126            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                 16,395.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403908            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                839.60                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403908            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 839.60   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405144            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                839.60                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405144            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 839.60   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406277            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                842.19                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406277            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 842.19   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407873            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                845.30                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407873            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 845.30   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410260            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                845.32                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410260            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 845.32   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411932            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                845.30                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411932            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 845.30   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413082            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                846.86                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413082            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                   - 846.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020             16,613.00          5,904.17         10,490.83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           14,208.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400126            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 13,824 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403908            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                735.23                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403908            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 735.23   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I 2405144            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                743.14                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405144            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 743.14   U  

09/23 /2023 INEI I2406277            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                742.61                       U 
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09/23/2023 INEI I2406277            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 742.61   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407873            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                743.60                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407873            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 743.60   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410260            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                743.60                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410260            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 743.60   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411932            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                743.60                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411932            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 743.60   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413082            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                744.19                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413082            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 744.19   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             14,208.00          5,195.97          8,628 .03  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030           95,077.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400131            MOTOROLA INC                52 5030                                                 94,900.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402752            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402752            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404331            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404331            MOTORO LA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405850            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405850            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406344            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2 406344            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409270            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

11/01/ 2023 INEI I2409270            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410343            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410343            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412301            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              5,298.79                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412301            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 5,298.79   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030             95,077.00         37, 091.53         57,808.47  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031           10,649.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400991            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    879 .12   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400991            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                  3,381.48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400991            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                    279 .72   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400991            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                  6,108.48   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 279.72   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                              3,381.48                       U  
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09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                279.72                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                 - 6,108.48   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                              6,108.48                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROL A INC                525031                                                 - 3,381.48   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                879.12                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406768            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                   - 879.12   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031             10,649.00         10,648.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E- mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041           26,832.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,956.50                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,945.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,945.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,945.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              2,053.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,935.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              1,902.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041             26,832.00         13,684.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            3,100.0 0                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 60.11                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                188.28                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 81.73                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              5 25100                                154.09                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 53.37                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 98.39                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                126.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              3,100.00            762.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           87,458.00                                         U  
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07/24/2023 INNI CR24 0138            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              1,500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 36.00                       U  

07/31/20 23 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 63.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                 60.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 24.29                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                270.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                290.60                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2406212            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2406212            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              4,000.00                       U 

08/18/2023 PORD P2401802            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                                                  4,000.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  8.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 10.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  5.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                   5.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                634.76                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                              1,035.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                315.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                315.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                400.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                121.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  5.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J24007 55            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 91.08                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                264.53                       U  

08/31/2023  JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                234.37                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 50.79                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                258.23                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  7.60                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                348.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  1.00                        U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 72.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 33.14                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  5.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 13.95                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 21.23                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 19.60                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 52.64                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  3.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                132.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                180.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 44.39                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                              1,384.12                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  9.90                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  7.91                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  7.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J24 01477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                350.34                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                199.00                       U  

10/31/2 023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 40.37                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                              1,387.08                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 91.44                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                241.60                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 28.02                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 34 .00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 81.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 61.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                111.32                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                106.89                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                167.15                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            52521 0                                370.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                370.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 26.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                  5.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INNI CR240499            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              8,404.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                100.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                285.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                208.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402 027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                 68.26                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                353.32                       U  

11/30/202 3 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 25.40                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                171.93                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                122.52                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 53.11                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                205.63                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                118.6 5                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                159.45                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                139.76                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 59.05                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 36.07                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 90.46                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 32.92                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 25.48                       U  
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12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            52 5210                                 82.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                330.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 90.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 51.91                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 83.58                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                844.63                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                              1,219.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 60.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2 402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 32.12                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                747.00                       U  

01/11/ 2024 PORD P2402503            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                    384.00   U 

01/11/2024 PORD P2402503            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                    168 .00    U 

01/11/2024 PORD P2402503            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                    176 .00   U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402503            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                    240.00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                   - 384.00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                38 4.00                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                240.00                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                168.00                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                   - 168.00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                176.00                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     525210                                                   - 176.00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412208            WOLFE & ASSOCIATES, INC     5252 10                                                   - 240.00   U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240690            RININGER, BRITTANY          525210                                 61.14                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 10.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 90.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                270.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 42.55                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 50.70                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                 35.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J240 2603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                 79.71                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                 43.45                       U  

01/31/20 24 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                663.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 25.77                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 21.09                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 32.68                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 69.11                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525210                                103. 72                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 55.46                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                 33.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             87,458.00         32,869.87              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           44,884.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400120            SOUTH CAROLINA EMS ASSOCIAT 525230                                                  2,900.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400121            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                     49 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400122            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       52523 0                                                     55.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401714            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                 39.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401714            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                    - 49.00   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2401809            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 55.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2401809            COMMUNITY  MEDIA GROUP       525230                                                    - 55.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403310            SOUTH CAROLINA EMS ASSOCIAT 525230                                                 - 3,150.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403310            SOUTH CAROLINA EMS ASSOCIAT 525230                              3,150.00                       U  

08/08/2023 CORD P2400120            SOUTH CAROLINA EMS ASSOCIAT 525230                                                    250 .00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400 755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525230                                160.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI CR240244            BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA       525230                                596.00                       U 

09/30/202 3 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525230                                296.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525230                                891.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 525230                                  6.93                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525230                                 99.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525230                              1,008.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525230                                866.0 0                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             44,884.00          7,166.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                8 00.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Magistrate District #3              525312                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525312            1,500.00                                         U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2402270            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 13.38                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525 312                                 80.18                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2403964            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 13.38                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOU TH CAROL 525312                                 95.87                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405320            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 15.76                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINIO N ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                100.72                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI I2407150            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 15.76                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                 78.19                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI I2409409            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 13.38                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I24 08749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                 57.53                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/13/2023 INNI I2411007            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 15.76                       U  

12/21/2023 INN I I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                 63.06                       U  

01/16/2024 INNI I2412693            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 13.38                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                 77.64                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Magistrate District #3              525312              1,500.00            653.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / EMS Operating Center                525329                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525329           22,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400129            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                                 23,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402087            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                12 9.31                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401605            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,721.78                       U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2401445            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                149.91                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404031            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                 84.54                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403246            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,927.73                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403343            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                140.15                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405978            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           5253 29                                 87.81                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405084            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,880.06                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2405256            BLUE GRANITE WATER C OMPANY  525329                                144.40                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406158            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                174.66                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406158            PALMETTO  PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                                   - 174.66   U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407398            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                141.32                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406441            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,572.25                       U  

10/13/2023 INNI I2406611            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                225.39                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I240 7752            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                                   - 565.06   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407752            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                565.06                       U 

11/02/20 23 INNI I2409224            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                 92.18                       U  

11/10/2023 INNI I2409727            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                219.32                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408538            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,417.05                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411067            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                205.75                       U 

12/09/2023 INNI I2410864            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                199.97                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411131            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                324. 10                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411131            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                                   - 324.10   U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410670            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                              1,126.69                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412909            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525329                                 77.98                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412674            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                450.31                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412674            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525329                                                   - 450.31   U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411869            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525329                               1,104.38                       U  

01/13/2024 INNI I2412349            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525329                                133.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / EMS Operating Center                525329             22,000.00         14,295.55         21,485.87  
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TRANS      TRAN D OCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Boiling Springs                525333                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/04/2023 INNI I2401226            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC  CO    525333                                 43.65                       U  

08/04/2023 INNI I2402637            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 45.30                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404422            MID CAROL INA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 47.41                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2406392            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 41.41                       U 

11/04/2023 INNI I2408004            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 36.90                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2410413            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 36.26                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2411 416            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                 40.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Boiling Springs                525333                  0.00            291.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Hollow Creek                   525339                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525339              800.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 INNI I2402078            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 13.01                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401483            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 64.43                       U 

07/18/2023 INNI I2401806            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  6.38                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404024            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  7.93                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403211            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 74.74                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI I2403355            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  6.20                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405966            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  8.59                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404992            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 73.18                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2405247            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  4.66                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407371            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  2.36                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 57.59                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI I2406926            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  6.94                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2409208            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  5.64                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408518            MID CAROLINA EL ECTRIC CO    525339                                 42.03                       U  

11/16/2023 INNI I2408314            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  5.64                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411059            TOW N OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  8.42                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410642            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 45.73                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410488            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  5.34                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412861            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                  8.42                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI  I2411856            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                 46.67                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2412099            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                  5.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Hollow Creek                   525339                800.00            499.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Lexington                      525342                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525342            1,600.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402057            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 20.94                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                164.94                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404013            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 19.28                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                177.17                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405952            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 23.83                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                189.39                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407356            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 23.27                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                134.21                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409177            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 20.94                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                104.32                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411037            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                 19.17                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                 99.72                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412848            TOWN OF LEXINGTO N           525342                                 18.95                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                 95.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Lexingt on                      525342              1,600.00          1,111.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / South Congaree                 525348                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525348              750.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401233            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 41.37                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I240 1234            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  1.89                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2402444            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                 20.83                       U 

08/01/20 23 INNI I2402645            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 46.87                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  1.95                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404424            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 44.48                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404425            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  1.95                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2405933            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                 19.65                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406399            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 35. 43                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406400            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  2.08                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408545            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 31.47                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408546            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  2.35                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2409731            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                 16.93                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410420            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 33.57                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                   1.89                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411426            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 35.20                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411427            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                  1.95                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412479            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                 11.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / South Congare e                 525348                750.00            351.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / East Region Service Center          525350                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             525350           13,000.00                                         U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACT IVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400129            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525350                                                 13,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                635.85                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401732            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                255.25                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401 733            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                209.97                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                973.34                       U 

09/08/202 3 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,018.03                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405936            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                254.97                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405939            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                              1,217.83                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                890.83                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                656.04                       U 

11/09/2023 INNI I2408726            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                275.3 2                       U  

11/09/2023 INNI I2408727            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                714.93                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                539.06                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                                579.97                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2412352            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                236.80                       U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2412353            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                 66.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / East Region Service Center          525350             13,000.00          8,524.87         13,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Magistrate District #4              525353                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525353            1,200.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                 99.61                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY  SOUTH CAROL 525353                                106.96                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                 99.61                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOM INION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                 61.80                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                 60.49                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                111.08                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                149.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Magistrate District #4              525353              1,200.00            689.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Dept of Emerg Srv Logistics         525392                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525392            7,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400129            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525392                                                 10,000 .00   U 

07/06/2023 INNI I2401928            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402084            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 53.30                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401546            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                634.76                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401586            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 18 .19                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401442            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.24                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404005            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U  
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08/07/2023 INNI I2404028            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 52.36                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403235            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                757.45                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403238            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 21.42                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403337            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.19                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2405349            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405972            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 55.15                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405074            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                785.48                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405078            MID CAROLINA ELE CTRIC CO    525392                                 20.37                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405316            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.06                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407138            JOIN T MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407392            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 30.09                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406603            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.08                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406436            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                630.00                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406438            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 16.41                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409803            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 44.94                       U 

11/0 6/2023 INNI I2409092            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U 

11/08/2023 INNI I2408719            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.21                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408535            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                597.64                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408536            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 18.14                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2410852            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411063            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 32.87                       U  

12/09/2023 INNI I2411284            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.66                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410668            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                717.51                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410669            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 21.57                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2412679            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 70.46                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411906            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525392                                584.88                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2411906            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 52 5392                                                   - 584.88   U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412897            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                 34.73                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411867            MID CAROLINA ELECT RIC CO    525392                                817.76                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411868            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 30.93                       U 

01/13/2024 INNI I2412691            BLUE G RANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Dept of Emerg Srv Logistics         525392              7,500.00          6,477.68          9,415 .12  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / So uth Region                        525396                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525396            2,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24001 29            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525396                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2401924            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  6.36                       U 

07/10/2023  INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 60.56                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2404001            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  5.96                       U 
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08/09 /2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 86.11                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2405343            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  6.36                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 89.81                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2407134            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  6.36                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 88.60                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409088            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  5.96                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 54.22                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2410848            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525396                                  5.96                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410660            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525396                                294.92                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410660            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525396                                                   - 294.92   U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 51.54                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412671            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525 396                                  6.36                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525396                                 59.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / South Region                        525396              2,000.00            828.22          2,705.08  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             525400          708,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                              1,325.34                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                             50,727.77                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400741            AUGUST 2023 MTHLY FLUID REP 525400                                115.80                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J240074 2            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                              1,650.83                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                             62,594.51                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401097            SEPT 23 MONTHLY FLUID REPOR 525400                                 52.66                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                             61,913.42                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                              1,103.27                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525400                                 51.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525400                                 66.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525400                                 46.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525400                                 55.00                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                939.91                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                             57,277.20                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             54,349.98                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                              1,135.25                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                             - 1,135.25                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                              1,135.25                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525400                                 65.00                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             51,711.03                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023  OIL USAGE     525400                              1,263.83                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                              1,190.07                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   C MT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400            708,000.00        347,633.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405               50.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525405                                                     50 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sma ll Equipment Fuel                       525405                 50.00              0.00             50.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Laundry & Linen Service                    525500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525500           24,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400136            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                 24,000 .00   U  

07/0 5/2023 INEI I2401811            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 468.25   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401811            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                468.25                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402569            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                468.25                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2402569            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 468.25   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402571            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                468.25                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402571            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 468.25   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402965            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                468.25                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402965            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 468.25   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2401111            PA 24 - 14                    525500                               - 144.42                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525500                                144.42                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403430            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 536.06   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403430            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 52 5500                                536.06                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403702            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 468.25   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403702            CROWN HEATH CARE L AUNDRY SE 525500                                468.25                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404108            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 355.98   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404108            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                355.98                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404502            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                524.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404502            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 524.46   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404966            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                524.46                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2 404966            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 524.46   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405495            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                524.46                       U 

09/06/ 2023 INEI I2405495            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 524.46   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405722            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                402.05                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405722            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 402.05   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406021            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                524.46                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406021            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 524.46   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406514            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                40 2.04                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406514            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 402.04   U  
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COAS: L              C OUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION               FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/04/2023 INEI I2406917            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406917            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407321            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407321            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407606            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407606            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408194            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE  525500                                570.66                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408194            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409187            CROWN HEATH CAR E LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409187            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409522            CRO WN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409522            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410035            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410035            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI  I2410036            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                570.66                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410036            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 570.66   U  

12/ 05/2023 INEI I2410500            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                402.05                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410500            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 402 .05   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410927            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                458.25                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410927            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 458.25   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411323            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                458.25                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411323            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 458.25   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411661            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                458.25                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411661            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 458.25   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412075            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 458.25   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412075            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                458.25                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412456            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                514.46                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412456            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 5 25500                                                   - 514.46   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412810            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                514.46                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412810            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 514.46   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413268            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 514.46   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413268            CROWN  HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                514.46                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413269            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                                   - 514.46   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413269            CROWN HEATH CARE LAUNDRY SE 525500                                514.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Laundry & Linen Service                    525500             24,000.00         14,993.39          9,006 .61  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600          115,430.00                                         U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400106            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                 35,000.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400107            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400108            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                  5,000.00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400109            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 60,000 . 00   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402818            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 64.09   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402818            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 64.09                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402819            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 80.14                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402819            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 80.14   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2401111            PA 24 - 14                    525600                                144.42                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404406            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 87.74   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404406            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 87.74                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404407            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 41.73                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404407            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 41.73   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403713            DESIGNLAB INC               52 5600                                111.98                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403713            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 111.98   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403714            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,047.64                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403714            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,047.64   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403715            DESIGN LAB INC               525600                                                   - 301.74   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403715            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                301.74                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403716            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 4,191.89   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403716            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              4,191.89                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2 403717            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                367.65                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403717            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 367.65   U  

08/10/ 2023 INEI I2403718            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                183.83                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403718            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 183.83    U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404118            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                336.52                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404118            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 336.52   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404119            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 44.39   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404119            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 4 4.39                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404120            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                139.16                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404120            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 139.16   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404631            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 542.49   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404631            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                542.49                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405112            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                751.14                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405112            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         5256 00                                                   - 751.14   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405113            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 110.05   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405113            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                110.05                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  525600                                  7.56                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525600                                108.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406032            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              2,941.22                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406032            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 2,941.22   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Ser vices  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406033            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                177.58                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406033            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 177.58   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2407597            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                 - 1,078.56   U  

10/03/2023 INEI  I2407597            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                              1,078.56                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2407598            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                   - 632.76   U  

10/ 03/2023 INEI I2407598            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                632.76                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408199            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                133.18                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408199            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 133.18   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408136            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                              1,752.92                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408136            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                 - 1,752.92   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409526            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                782.25                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409526            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 782.25   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409971            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                              4,507.91                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409971            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                 - 4,507.91   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409972            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                138.27                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409972            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 138.27   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409973            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         5 25600                                                 - 2,157.12   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409973            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                              2,157.12                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409974            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 573.52   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409974            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                573.52                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409975            WRIGH T- JOHNSTON INC         525600                                616.32                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409975            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 616.32   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409467            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                              1,317.17                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409467            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                 - 1,317.17   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I 2409468            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                691.22                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409468            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                   - 691.22   U  

11/20 /2023 INEI I2409847            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 221.97   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409847            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                221.97                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409849            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 150.55   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409849            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                150.55                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409851            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                144.72                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409851            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 144.72   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410046            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                              1,284.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410046            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                 - 1,284.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410047            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                   - 710.48   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410047            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                710.48                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410938            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              3,059.77                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410938            DESIGNLAB INC               525 600                                                 - 3,059.77   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411228            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 80.14                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411228            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 80.14   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131400          Emergency Medical Services  

 

TRANS      TRA N DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411332            EMPIRE PRINTING LLC         525600                                                 - 2,343.14   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411332            EMPIRE PRINTIN G LLC         525600                              2,343.14                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412705            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 535.43   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412705            WR IGHT- JOHNSTON INC         525600                                535.43                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412706            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 380.92   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412706            WRIGHT- JOHNSTON INC         525600                                380.92                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412707            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                110.05                       U  

01/10/2024 INE I I2412707            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 110.05   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412812            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 5,629.61   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412812            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              5,629.61                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413271            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                210.60                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413271            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 210.60   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525600                                741.62                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525600                                 18.91                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525600                                684.85                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             525600                                599.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600            115,43 0.00         43,068.12         69,236.44  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Service Awards                    525700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525700            5,340.00                                         U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402281            EVERYTHING BRANDED USA INC  525700                                                  2,023 .10   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2413040            EVERYTHING BRANDED USA INC  5257 00                              2,023.10                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2413040            EVERYTHING BRANDED USA INC  525700                                                 - 2,023.10   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Service Awards                    525700              5,340.00          2,023.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              833.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400119            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                                    145 .00   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             526500                                  1.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             526500                                125.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Lic enses & Permits                         526500                833.00            126.00            145.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                150.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            6,800.00                                         U  

07/ 31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 540000                                 22.48                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                              1,562.31                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                516.79                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                321.12                       U 

08/01/2023 BD02 J2400654            ABT 24 - 027                  540000            7,575.00                                         U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401417            CULINARY DEPOT              540000                                                  5,100.07   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401451            JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC   540000                                                  5,100 .07   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401453            CULINARY DEPOT              540000                                                  5,100.07   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401284            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                      2 .14   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401284            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                  1,550.43   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401284            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                     23 .53   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    5 40000                                  2.14                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                    - 23.53   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONOMY FURNITURE  CO INC    540000                                 23.53                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                 - 1,550.43   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONO MY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                              1,550.43                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404758            ECONOMY FURNITURE CO INC    540000                                                     - 2.14   U  

08/31/2023 POCL *2400605            Close PO P2401451           540000                                                 - 5,100.07   U  

08/31/2023 POCL *2400607            Close PO P2401453           540000                                                 - 5,100.07   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J 2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                141.11                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 14.92                       U  

08/31 /2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 64.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                144.34                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 64.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                600.72                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405861            CULINARY DEPOT              540000                              5,100.07                       U 

09/08/2023 INEI I2405861            CULINARY DEPOT              540000                                                 - 5,100.07   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 54.55                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 21.39                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                 52.41                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                173.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540000                                660.30                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC KEHL             540 000                                 53.49                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000             14,375.00         11,144.39              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010            1,083.00                                         U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                 99.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                102.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                154.08                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                359.88                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                228.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                  5.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2 402603            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            540010                                  5.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              1,083.00            954.70              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Repower of EMS Units                   5AK132                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK132            5,368.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Repower of EMS Units                   5AK132              5,368.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Ambulance Equip Security Locker        5AK159                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AK159            1,120.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Ambulance Equip Security Locker        5AK159              1,120.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Zoll X - Series Cardiac Monitors         5AL128                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL128            2,932.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Zoll X - Series Cardiac Monitors         5AL128              2,932.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) EMS Units -  Rpl                        5AM095                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM095          860,640.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM095                                                 30,571.44   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM095                                                830,068 .56   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) EMS Units -  Rpl                        5AM095            860,640.00              0.00        860,640.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Quick Response Vehicle(Repower)        5AM097                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM097           12,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Quick Response Vehicle(Repower)        5AM097             12,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 800 MHz Radio -  Rpl                    5AM119                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM119            1,820.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 800 MHz Radio -  Rpl                     5AM119              1,820.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manikin Replacement Parts                  5AM125                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM125            4,600.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 BD02 J2402321            ABT 24 - 183                  5AM125           - 4,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manikin Re placement Parts                  5AM125                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Bookcases                              5AM128                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J240076 2            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM128              425.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Bookcases                              5AM128                425.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Airway Instruments & Accessories           5AN107                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN107            8,089.00                                         U  

09/ 26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                  6,099.00    U 

09/26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                    422 .65   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                    422 .65   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                    422.65   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                    422 .65   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                     13.35   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                   - 422.65   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                422.65                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                422.65                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                    - 12.48   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                 12.48                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5 AN107                                                   - 422.65   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                422.65                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                   - 422.65   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                422.65                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407723            MERCU RY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                   - 422.65   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407724            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                              6,099.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407724            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                 - 6,099.00   U  

11/07/2023 CORD P2401824            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AN107                                                     - 0.87   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Airway Instruments & Accessories           5AN107              8,089.00          7,802.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Quick Response Vehicles -  Rpl          5AN113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/202 3 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN113           31,566.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5AN113                                147.38                       U 

12/08/2023 BD02 J2402004            ABT 24 - 149                  5AN113           - 5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Quick Response Vehicles -  Rpl          5AN113             26,566.00            147.38              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Repower Quick Response Vehicle         5AN114                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN114            6,174.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Repower Quick Response Vehicle         5AN114              6,174.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Portable Radios                        5AN117                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN117           24,508.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Portable Radios                        5AN117             24,508.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manikin Parts Replacements                 5AN127                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN127            4,600.00                                          U 

01/25/2024 BD02 J2402321            ABT 24 - 183                  5AN127           - 4,600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manikin Parts Replacements                 5AN127                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Laptops (F6) -  Rpl                     5AN132                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN132            15,489.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN132                                                 15,488 .98   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403134            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AN132                                                - 15,488.98   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403134            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AN132                             15,488.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Laptops (F6) -  Rpl                     5AN132             15,489.00         15,488.98              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Laptops (F3) -  Rpl                     5AN133                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BA R 24 - 001                  5AN133            3,065.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN133                                                  2,433 .18   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN133                                                    419.44   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402969            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                              2,433.19                       U 

07/01/2023 INE I I2402969            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                 - 2,433.18   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402969            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                              2,433.19                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402969            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                 - 2,433.18   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2402909            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                419.44                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2402909            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                   - 419.44   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2402909            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                419.44                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2402909            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                   - 419.44   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402909   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                    419.44   U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402909   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                               - 419.44                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402969   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                             - 2,433.19                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2402969   DELL MARKETING LP           5AN133                                                  2,433 .18   U  
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10/30/2023 BD02 J2401463            ABT 24 - 104                  5AN133             - 168.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Laptops (F3) -  Rpl                     5AN133              2,897.00          2,852.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vehicle (Logistics)                    5AN134                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN134           40,000.00                                         U  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401060            ABT 24 - 075                  5AN134           30,500.00                                         U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401805            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AN134                                                    749 .00   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401805            GUERRILLA GRAPH IX           5AN134                                                    321.00   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402215            COOPER MOTOR CO             5AN134                                                  7,642 .86   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402215            COO PER MOTOR CO             5AN134                                                 59,015.14   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409113            COOPER MOTOR CO             5AN134                              7,642.86                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2409113            COOPER MOTOR CO             5AN134                                                - 59,015.14   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409113            COOPER MOTOR CO             5AN134                             59,015.14                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI  I2409113            COOPER MOTOR CO             5AN134                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411289            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AN134                                300.00                       U 

12/ 19/2023 INEI I2411289            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AN134                                                   - 749.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411289            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AN134                                749.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411289            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AN134                                                   - 321.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vehicle (Logistics)                    5AN134             70,500.00         67,707.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Portable Radios                        5AN136                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN136           14,016.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Portable Radios                        5AN136             14,016.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Semi - Rugged Laptops (F5A)              5AN137                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN137           12,240.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN137                                                 12,239.73   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2408697            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN137                             11,825.64                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2408697            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN137                                                - 11,825.64   U  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401463            ABT 24 - 104                  5AN137              168.00                                         U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2303487            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN137                                                   - 414.09   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2303487            DELL MARKETING LP           5AN137                                                    581 .20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Semi - Rugged Laptops (F5A )              5AN137             12,408.00         11,825.64            581.20  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Document Scanners                      5AN443                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 2 4- 001                  5AN443            3,480.00                                         U  
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09/29/2023 PORD P2401774            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                                                  2,070 .43   U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2401774            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                                                  1,059.41   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407246            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                              2,070.43                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407246             CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                                                 - 2,070.43   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407247            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                                                 - 1,059.41   U  

10/13/2023 I NEI I2407247            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN443                              1,059.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Document Scanners                      5AN443              3,480.00          3,129.84              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cooler Mounts for Narcs in Ambu            5AN444                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN444            1,458.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Cooler Mounts for Narcs in Ambu            5AN444              1,458.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Key Fobs and Programming for Ambu          5AN445                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN445            4,535.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            5AN445                                222. 52                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5AN445                                 16.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5AN445                                133.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Key Fobs and Programming for Ambu          5AN445              4,535.00            372.22              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (11) Ambulance Boxes w/ Acc.               5AN451                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN451        3,449,266.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN451                                              3,223,616.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402666            ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTION 5AN451                                              3,223,616 .00   U  

07/10/2023 PORD P2400731            BANDAID EXPRESS, LLC        5AN451                                                  2,400.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402133            BANDAID EXPRESS, LLC        5AN451                              2,400.00                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402133            BANDAID EXPRES S, LLC        5AN451                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (11) Ambulance Boxes w/ Acc.               5AN451          3,449,266.00          2,400.00      6,447,232 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Biomedical Equipm ent & Accessories         5AP091                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP091           33,065.00                                         U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401220            QUADMED INC                 5AP091                                                  5,503.74   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                  1,863 .85   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2 401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                    501.87   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                    938 .93   U  

08/09/ 2023 PORD P2401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                  5,745.90   U 

08/09/2023 PORD P2401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                  2,268 .83    U 
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08/09/2023 PORD P2401221            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                  7,870. 28   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401224            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP091                                                  5,1 37.88   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2407164            QUADMED INC                 5AP091                              1,375.94                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2407164            QUADMED INC                 5AP091                                                 - 1,375.94   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                 - 2,268.83   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                501.87                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                 - 7,870.28   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                              7,870.28                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                 - 5,745.90   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                   - 501.87   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                              5,745.90                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2405219            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                              2,268.83                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405220            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                 - 1,863.85   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405220            ZOLL DATA SYSTE MS INC       5AP091                              1,863.85                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405220            ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                                   - 938.93   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405220            ZOL L DATA SYSTEMS INC       5AP091                                938.93                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407166            QUADMED INC                 5AP091                              4,127.80                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2407166            QUADMED INC                 5AP091                                                 - 4,127.80   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402476            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP091                                                  1,111 .09   U  

01/08/2024 PORD  P2402476            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP091                                                  1,618.55   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Biomedical Equipment & Accessories         5AP091             33,065.00         24,693.40          7,867 .52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Equipment Bags                         5AP092                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP092            2,800.00                                         U 

08/02/2023 PORD P2401146            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP092                                                  1,748 .78   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2404989            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP092                              1,748.78                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2404989            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP092                                                 - 1,748.78   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401301            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5AP092                                                    182.03   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401301            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5AP092                                                    859 .45   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Equipment Bags                         5AP092              2,800.00          1,748.78          1,041.48  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (10) Pulse Oximeters                       5AP093                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP093            5,2 50.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400700            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                                                    423.24   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400700            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                                                  4,787.55   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403511            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                                423.24                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403511            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                                                 - 4,787.55   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403511            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                                                   - 423.24   U  
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08/03/2023 INEI I2403511            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP093                              4,787.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (10) Pulse Oximeters                       5AP093              5,250.00          5,210.79              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Spinal & Extremity Immo b Devices           5AP094                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP094            7,190.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Spinal & Extrem ity Immob Devices           5AP094              7,190.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Airway Instruments & Accessories           5AP095                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP095           13,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400701            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP095                                                  3,565 .86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400702            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                                                  1,544.81   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400702            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                                                      1.96   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400703            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                  2,875.13   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400703            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                  1,437 . 57   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400703            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                  4,063 .86   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                 - 2,875.13   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                 - 4,063.86   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                              4, 063.86                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                                                 - 1,437.57   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                              1,437.57                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402313            QUADMED INC                 5AP095                              2,875.13                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402894            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP095                              3,565.86                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402894            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP095                                                 - 3,565.86   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403512            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                                  1.96                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403512            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                                                 - 1,544.81   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403512            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                              1,544.36                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403512            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP095                                                     - 1.96   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Airway Instruments & Accessories           5AP095             13,600.00         13,488.74              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Intraosseous Infusion Supp & Equip         5AP096                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP096           70,190.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400894            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 15,301 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P24008 94            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  4,708.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400894            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  3,531 .00   U  

07/17/2023  PORD P2400894            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  1,337.50   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 4,708.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              4,708.00                       U 
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07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                - 15,301.0 0   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              1,337.50                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 1,337.50   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              3,531.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 3,531.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403119            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                             15,301.00                       U 

08/03/2023 PORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  1,337.50   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  1,177 .00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 18,832.00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  3,531 .00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP 096                                                    - 35.50   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                 35.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 1,337.50   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              1,337.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLE X LLC                5AP096                                                - 18,832.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 3,531.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              3,531.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 - 1,177.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I24 05229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                              1,177.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2405229            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                             18,832.00                       U 

09/14/2 023 INEC I2405230            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                - 35.50                       U  

09/14/2023 INEC I2405230            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                     35 .50   U 

09/25/2023 CORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                     37 .99   U  

09/25/2023 CORD P2401254            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                     - 2.49   U  

09/28/2023 POCL *2400645            Close PO P2401254           5AP096                                                    - 35.50   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402570            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                    588.50   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402570            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                 18,243 .50   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402570            TELEFLEX LLC                5AP096                                                  1,551.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Intraosseous Infusion Supp & Equip         5AP096             70,190.00         49,755.00         20,383 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Batteries/Access for 800MHz Radios         5AP097                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP097            4,979.00                                         U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                  1,381.46   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                     83 .14   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                  1,368.42   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                    104 .49   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                    388.28   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                     97 .26   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            M OTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                  1,516.73   U  
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08/09/2023 PORD P2401225            MOTOROLA INC                5AP097                                                     30 .33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Batteries/A ccess for 800MHz Radios         5AP097              4,979.00              0.00          4,970.11  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Batteries/Accessories for Laptops          5AP098                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP098            3,240.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401733            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                                                  1,607 .14   U  

09/20/2023 P ORD P2401733            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                                                  1,104.88   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2411137            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                              1,104.88                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2411137            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                                                 - 1,104.88   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411136            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                              1,607.14                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411136            PCN STRATEGIES INC          5AP098                                                 - 1,607.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Batteries/Accessories for Laptops          5AP098              3,240.00          2,712.02               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Extrication Gear (PPE)                     5AP099                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP099            4,000.00                                         U 

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                    513 .60   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                    176.28   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                    176 .28   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                    352.57   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                     98 .95   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5A P099                                                  1,275.01   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401418            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                  1,275 .01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                              1,275.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                 - 1,275.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE I NDUSTRIES             5AP099                              1,275.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                 - 1,275.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                 98.95                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                   - 513.60   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2 408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                513.60                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                   - 176.28   U  

10/23/ 2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                   - 176.28   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                176.28                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                    - 98.95   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                352.58                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                176.28                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408293            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP099                                                   - 352.57   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Extrication Gear (PPE)                     5AP099              4,000.00          3,867.71              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Quick Response Vehicles -  Repl         5AP100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP100          337,700.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    459.67   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    500 .76   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    344.54   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,504 .85   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP 100                                                  1,376.45   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    931 .54   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNIN G DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,266.88   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                     84 .74   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CH ATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    170.99   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,343 .71   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                     76.40   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    100 .37   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P24 01051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                      0.00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                      0 .00   U  

07/07/2 023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    141.24   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    711 .34   U 

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    916 .78   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    378.78   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  3,446 .26   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    576.52   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    250 .38   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,675.62   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    746 .00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  8,231.72   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  2,306 .06   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP10 0                                                      0.00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    138 .67   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,001.52   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,391 .00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHAT HAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    829.46   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,376 .45   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    432.17   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    432 .17   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401 051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                     85.60   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    174 .62   U  

07/07/202 3 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,786.04   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    132 .25   U 

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    728 .03   U  
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07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                  1,438 . 08   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    576 .52   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP100                                491.24                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP100                                327.32                       U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401194            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                 44,855.14   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401194            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                  7,642 .86   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403585            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403585            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                             44,355.14                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403585            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                              7,642.86                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403585            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                - 44,855.14   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401263            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5A P100                                                  3,385.48   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401263            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AP100                                                  1,400 .00   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401263            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AP100                                                  2,052.26   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401263            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AP100                                                    700 .00   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401245            POSITI VE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                     87.68   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401245            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                     53 .50   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401245            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                    264.83   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401245            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                     53 .50   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2 401245            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                    497.55   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                264.83                       U 

08/25/ 2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                 87.68                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                 53.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                   - 497.55   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                497.55                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                    - 87.68   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                   - 264.83   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                 53.50                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404589            POSITIVE PROMOTIONS         5AP100                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401530            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                  7,642.86   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401530            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                 44,855 .14   U  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401060            ABT 24 - 075                  5AP1 00          - 30,500.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                931.54                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING  DEVICE 5AP100                                344.54                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 344.54   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHA THAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,376.45                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,376.45   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 931.54   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,266.88                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I241 0764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,266.88   U  
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11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,504.85                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI  I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                170.99                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,504.85   U  

11/ 29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                 84.74                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    - 84.74   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 170.99   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,343.71                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,343.71   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                 76.40                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    - 76.40   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                100.37                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 100.37   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                141.24                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 141.24   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5 AP100                                                   - 378.78   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                916.78                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARN ING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 916.78   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                378.78                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              3,446.26                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 3,446.26   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                711.34                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 711.34   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I 2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                576.52                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 576.52   U  

11/29 /2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                459.67                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 459.6 7   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,675.62                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              5,487.82                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,675.62   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                7 46.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 746.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 5,487.82   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              2,306.06                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 2,306.06   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,001.52                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP 100                                                 - 1,001.52   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,391.00                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNIN G DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,391.00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                829.46                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CH ATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 829.46   U  
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11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                138.67                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WE ST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                432.17                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 138.67   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,376.45                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,376.45   U  

11/29/2023 INE I I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 432.17   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                432.17                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 432.17   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                 85.60                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    - 85.60   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                174.62                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 174.62   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                              1,786.04                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 1,786.04   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 970.70   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                403.39                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 403.39   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                970.70                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                576.52                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 576.52   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WAR NING DEVICE 5AP100                                500.76                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 500.76   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST  CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                250.38                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 250.38   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                719.04                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 719.04   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                 75.76                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410764            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    - 75.76   U  

12/1 5/2023 INEI I2410773            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                             44,355.14                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410773            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                              7,642.86                       U 

12/15/2023 INEI I2410773            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                - 44,355.14   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410773            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    242 .67   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    271.14   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                 - 2,743.90   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                   - 719.04   U  

12/20/2023 POCL *2400726            Close PO P2401051           5AP100                                                      0 .00   U  

12/20/2023 POCL *2400726            Close PO P2401051           5AP100                                                      0.00   U  

12/20/2023 POCL *2400726            Close PO P2401051           5AP100                                                      0 .00   U  

12/20/2023 CORD P2401051            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5A P100                                                     75.76   U  
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12/21/2023 CORD P2401530            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP100                                                   - 500.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           5AP100                                - 71.50                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           5AP100                                334.01                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           5AP100                                642.00                       U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402489            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    673 .35   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402489            W EST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP100                                                    272.85   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Quick Response Vehicles -  Repl         5AP100            307,200.00        141,866.94          8,483.94  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Repower Quick Response Vehicle         5AP101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP101           12,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Repower Quick Response Vehicle         5AP101             12,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mobile Radio                           5AP102                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/202 3 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP102            6,550.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mobile Radio                           5AP102              6,550.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Portable Radios                        5AP103                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP103           18,689.00                                         U 

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                     64 .71   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    266 .94   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    762.70   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    277 .44   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                  3,050.78   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                  1,040 .04   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                  1,310.45   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    296 .03   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    449.01   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                  8,308 .76   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400990            MOTOROLA INC                5AP103                                                    590.64   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Portable Radios                        5AP103             18,689.00              0.00         16,417 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Cardiopulmonar y Res & Acc - Repl        5AP104                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP104          122,275.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 77,106.34   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,789 .90   U  
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09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  3,365.15   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  5,657 .09   U  

09/14/2023 POR D P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 16,225.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                      0 .00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401599            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,396.3 1   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,39 6.31   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                      0 .00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 16,225.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  5,657 .09   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  3,365.15   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,789 .90   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401601            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 77,106.34   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  3,365 .15   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,789.90   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 77,106 .34   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  5,657.09   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                 16,225 .00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CO RP.         5AP104                                                      0.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401615            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP104                                                  1,396 .31   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Clos e PO P2401599           5AP104                                                 - 3,365.15   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                 - 1,789.90   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                - 77,106.34   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                 - 5,657.09   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                 - 1,396.31   U  

09/19/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                      0 .00   U  

09/1 9/2023 POCL *2400636            Close PO P2401599           5AP104                                                - 16,225.00   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                      0 . 00   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                - 16,225.00   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                 - 5,657.09   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                - 77,106.34   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                 - 1,789.90   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                 - 3,365.15   U  

09/20/2023 POCL *2400637            Close PO P2401601           5AP104                                                 - 1,396.31   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Cardiopulmonary Res & Acc - Repl        5AP104            122,275.00              0.00        105,539.79  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Automated Stretchers/Acc - Repl         5AP105                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP105          140,000.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401598            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP105                                                  28,782.00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401598            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP105                                                104,123 .54   U  
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09/14/2023 PORD P2401598            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5 AP105                                                  1,316.40   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2414306            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP105                            104,123.54                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2414306            STRYKER SALES COR P.         5AP105                                               - 104,123.54   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2414306            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP105                              1,316.40                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2414306            STRYK ER SALES CORP.         5AP105                                                 - 1,316.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Automated Stretchers/Acc - Repl         5AP105            140,000.00        105,439.94         28,782.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Stai r Chairs -  Repl                    5AP106                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP106           29,900.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401 603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                    727.60   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                 17,267 .57   U  

09/14/202 3 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                    253.20   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                  5,490 .00   U 

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                      0 .00   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                    778.53   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                    389 .27   U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401603            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                  1,440.65   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411036            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                 - 5,490.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411036            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                              5,490.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                253.20                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                   - 727.60   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                727.60                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                   - 778.53   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                778.53                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                   - 389.27   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                389.27                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SAL ES CORP.         5AP106                                                 - 1,440.65   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                              1,440.65                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                - 17,267.57   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412606            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                                                   - 253.20   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I241260 6            STRYKER SALES CORP.         5AP106                             17,267.57                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Stair Chairs -  Repl                    5AP106             29,900.00         26,346.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Power Cot Accessories                  5AP107                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP107            2,250.00                                         U  

08/ 31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5AP107                                276.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Power Cot Accessories                  5AP107              2,250.00            276.09              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (30) Oxygen Cylinders                      5AP108                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP108            2,250.00                                         U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401285            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                                                      1.62   U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401285            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                                                  2,179.27   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407728            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                                  1.51                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407728            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                                                 - 2,179.27   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407728            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                                                     - 1.62   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407728            MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL M 5AP108                              2,179.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (30) Oxygen Cylinders                      5AP108              2,250.00          2,180.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (330) CPAP Ventilating Brthng Circ         5AP109                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP109           14,850.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400699            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP1 09                                                    589.57   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400699            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                                                  2,883 .65   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400699            BOUND TREE MEDICAL L LC      5AP109                                                 11,328.63   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403932            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                                589.57                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403932            BOUND TR EE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                                                 - 2,883.65   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403932            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                              2,883.65                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403932            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                                                - 11,328.63   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403932            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                                                   - 589.57   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I240 3932            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP109                             11,328.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (330) CPAP Ventilating Brthng Circ         5AP109             14,850.00         14,801.85              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) EMS Substation Chairs -  Repl           5AP110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP110            3,540.00                                         U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401196            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 5AP110                                                  3,381 .20   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404527            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 5AP110                              3,381.20                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404527            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 5AP110                                                 - 3,381.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) EMS Substation Chairs -  Repl           5AP110              3,540.00          3,381.20               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Infant/Child Restraint Systems         5AP111                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP111            1,250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Infant/Child Restraint Systems         5AP111              1,250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manikin Parts Replacements                 5AP112                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP112            4,600.00                                         U  
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08/01/2023 PORD P2401247            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                                                  2,193.50   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404076            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                              2,050.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404076            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                                                 - 2,050.00   U  

09/01/2023 CORD P2401247            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                                                   - 143.50   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408677            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5 AP112                              1,409.73                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408677            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                                                 - 1,409.73   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2402174            GAUMARD SCIENTIFI C CO INC   5AP112                                                  1,409.00   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2402174            GAUMARD SCIENTIFIC CO INC   5AP112                                                      0 .73   U  

01/25/2024 BD02 J2402321            ABT 2 4- 183                  5AP112            9,200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manikin Parts Replacements                 5AP112             13,800.00          3,459.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Comp uters (F1A)                        5AP113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP113            4,440.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2402 011            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP113                                                  4,131.27   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2411641            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP113                              4,131.26                       U 

11/29/202 3 INEI I2411641            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP113                                                 - 4,131.27   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Computers (F1A)                        5AP113              4,440.00          4,131.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (6) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP114            8,880.00                                         U 

10/09/2023 PORD P2402012            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP114                                                  8,262 .54   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411642            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP114                              8,262.55                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411642            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP114                                                 - 8,262.54   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (6) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP114              8,880.00          8,262.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (6) Laptops (F5A)                          5AP115                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP115           27,570.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (6) Laptops (F5A)                          5AP115             27,570.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (13) Laptops (F6) -  Repl                   5AP116                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP116           48,204.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (13) Laptops (F6) -  Repl                   5AP116             48,204.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop (F3) -  Repl                     5AP117                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP117            3,612.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop (F3) -  Repl                     5AP117              3,612.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Semi - Rugged Laptops (F5B) - Repl        5AP118                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP118           14,408.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Semi - Rugged Laptops (F5B)  - Repl        5AP118             14,408.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Vehicle MDT Mounts                     5AP119                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP119            5,826.00                                         U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP119           - 4,401.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Vehic le MDT Mounts                     5AP119              1,425.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Cardiac Monitors Zoll XSeries          5AP120                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP120           72,000.00                                         U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP120           43,920.00                                         U  

10/06/2023  PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                    866.70   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                112,218 .39   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                    164 .13   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                  1,618.55   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                    164 .13   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                    719.84   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401820            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                    164 .13   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                   - 719.84   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                866.70                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                   - 866.70   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                              1,618.55                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                719.84                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                   - 164.13   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                164.13                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                   - 164.13   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL  CORP           5AP120                                164.13                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                               - 112,218.39   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                 - 1,618.55   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                                   - 164.13   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327             ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                                164.13                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409327            ZOLL MEDICAL CORP           5AP120                            112,218.39                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Cardiac Monitors Zoll XSeries          5AP120            115,920.00        115,915.87              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) AED Plus w/Accessories (Zoll)          5AP121                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP121            9,400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) AED Plus w/Accessories (Zoll)          5AP121              9,400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Vehicle MDT Installations              5AP122                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP122            2,240.00                                         U 

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP122           - 2,240.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Vehicle MDT Installations              5AP122                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (42) TDMS Flashes                          5AP123                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP123           14,574.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  1,040 .04   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                    693.36   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                    693 .36   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  2,080.08   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  1,386 .72   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP12 3                                                  1,386.72   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                    693 .36   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  2,426.76   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                    693 .36   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  2,080.08   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                  1,040 .04   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400992            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                    346.68   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405 210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              1,040.04                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 1,040.04   U  

08/15/202 3 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              1,040.04                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 1,040.04   U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              1,386.72                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 1,386.72   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              2,080.08                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 2,080.08   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                693.36                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                693.36                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                693.36                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 2,080.08   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              2,080.08                       U  
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08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 1,386.72   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5A P123                              1,386.72                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                   - 693.36   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                693.36                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTORO LA INC                5AP123                                                   - 346.68   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                                 - 2,426.76   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                              2,426.76                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2405210            MOTOROLA INC                5AP123                                346.68                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (42) TDMS Flashes                          5AP123             14,574.00         14,560.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (15) Airtraq Video Intubation Equip        5AP124                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP124           25,054.00                                         U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                  2,113 .25   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                  2,113 .25   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                     94.50   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                  2,113 .25   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                    253.59   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                    253 .59   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                 15,247.50   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                  2,113 .25   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                              2,113.25                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                    - 88.32   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                 88.32                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                   - 253.59   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                253.59                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDI CAL             5AP124                              2,113.25                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                              2,113.25                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955             MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                              2,113.25                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

10/17/2023 I NEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                253.59                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407955            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                   - 253.59   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407954            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                    - 88.32   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407954            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                 88.32                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407954            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                - 15,247.50   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407954            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                             15,247.50                       U 
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11/07/2023 CORD P2401823            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP124                                                     82 .14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (15) Airtraq Video Intubation Equip        5AP124             25,054.00         24,3 84.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Marine Patrol Lifejackets - Repl        5AP125                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP125            1,545.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP125                                 83.31                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP125                                449.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP125                                850.50                       U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP125             - 105.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Marine Patrol Lifejackets - Repl        5AP125              1,440.00          1,383.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Ice Machine -  Repl                     5AP126                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP126            3,300.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401053            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP126                                                  3,158.40   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404404            CULINARY DEPOT              5AP126                              3,158.40                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2404404            CULIN ARY DEPOT              5AP126                                                 - 3,158.40   U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP126             - 141.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Ice Machine -  Repl                     5AP126              3,159.00          3,158.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technimount Cardiac Monitor Mounts         5AP127                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP127          105,120.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technimount Cardiac Monitor Mounts         5AP127            105,120.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mobile Router                          5AP313                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP313              600.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 BD02 J2401031            ABT 24 - 072                  5AP313            1,621.00                                         U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402047            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                     24.79   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402047            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                  1,604 .20   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402047            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                    590.14   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409867            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                    - 24.79   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409867            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                 - 1,604.20   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409867            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                              1,605.82                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409867            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                 23.17                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409868            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                                   - 590.14   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409868            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP313                                590.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mobile Router                          5AP313              2,221.00          2,219.13              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Graphics for QRV                       5AP314                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP314            2,200.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400962            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AP314                                                    749.00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400962            GUERRILLA GRAPHIX           5AP314                                                  1,692 .74   U  

07/10/2023 BD02 J2400396            ABT 24 - 006                  5AP314              242.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Graphics for QRV                       5AP314              2,442.00              0.00          2,441 .74  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Portable Radi o                         5AP315                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP315            7,334.00                                         U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                  2,769.59   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                     92 .48   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2 401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    149.67   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                     98 .68   U  

07/22/ 2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    436.82   U 

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    279 .66    U 

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                     21 .57   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                     88.98   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    254 .23   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    196.88   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    346 .68   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    677.18   U  

07/22/2023 PORD P2401052            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                  1,016 .93   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2411852            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    - 92.48   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2411852            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                 92.48                       U 

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP3 15             - 904.00                                         U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2411851            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                149.67                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2411851            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 149.67   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2411850            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                 98.68                       U 

10/11/2023 INEI I2411850            MOTOROLA  INC                5AP315                                                    - 98.68   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                              2,769.58                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 436.82   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                279.66                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I241 1849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 279.66   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                 21.57                       U 

01/10/20 24 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    - 21.57   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                 88.98                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                    - 88.98   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                254.23                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 254.23   U  
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01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                196.88                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 196.88   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                346.68                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 346.68   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                677.18                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                   - 677.18   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                              1,016.93                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                 - 1,016.93   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5 AP315                                436.82                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2411849            MOTOROLA INC                5AP315                                                 - 2,769.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Portable Radio                         5AP315              6,430.00          6,429.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mobile Radio                           5AP316                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP316           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mobile Radio                           5AP316             10,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Cardiac Monitor                        5AP317                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP317           36,000.00                                         U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP317          - 36,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Cardiac Monitor                        5AP317                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Cell Phones                            5AP318                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP318            2,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Cell Phones                            5AP318              2,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Mobile Laptop Workstations             5AP319                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP319            7,200.00                                         U  

09/14/2023 BD02 J2401031            ABT 24 - 072                  5AP319           - 1,621.00                                         U 

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     83 .89   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     85.39   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     80 .14   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    121.34   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    313 .83   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     87.63   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     63 .67   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402212            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     80.25   U  
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12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 80.14                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5A P319                                                    - 80.14   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 85.39                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNI NG DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 85.39   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                   - 121.34   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST C HATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                121.34                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                   - 313.83   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                313.83                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 83.89   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2 411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 83.89                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 63.67   U  

12/12/ 2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 63.67                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 87.63    U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 87.63                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 80.24                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2411225            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 80.25   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     85.39   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     80 .14   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    121.34   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    313 .83   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     83.89   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     63 .67   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP3 19                                                     87.63   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402449            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                     80 .25   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING  DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 85.39   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 80.25                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHA THAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 80.25   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 87.62                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 87.63   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 63.67                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I241 2698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 63.67   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 85.39                       U 

01/11/20 24 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 80.14   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 80.14                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                   - 121.34   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                121.34                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                   - 313.83   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                313. 83                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                 83.89                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412698            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP319                                                    - 83.89   U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Mobile Laptop Workstations             5AP319              5,579.00          1,832.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Equipment Bag                          5AP320                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP320            2,100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP320                                - 35.67                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP320                               - 130.79                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP32 0                                - 35.67                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP320                                - 95.12                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP320                                292.55                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP320                                 85.58                       U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401150            BOUND TRE E MEDICAL LLC      5AP320                                                    582.93   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401150            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP320                                                    180 .62   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401150            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5AP320                                                    266.53   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401155            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                                    524 .30   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401 155            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                                     48.15   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403852            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                524.30                       U 

08/11/202 3 INEI I2403852            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                                   - 524.30   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403852            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                 48.15                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403852            PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDAR 5AP320                                                    - 48.15   U  

09/13/2023 BD02 J2401058            ABT 24 - 070                  5AP320             - 129.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Equipment Bag                          5AP320              1,971.00            653.33          1,030 .08  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Lights & Computer Mounts               5AP321                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP321           12,000.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                      0.00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    172 .27   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                  2,027.65   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                      0 .00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    316.72   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    376 .21   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE  5AP321                                                     21.19   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                     42 .75   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WA RNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    671.85   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                     51 .68   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WES T CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                     50.18   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                      0 .00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    347.75   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                     35 .31   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/07/2023 PORD P24009 93            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    229.19   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    861 .56   U  

07/07/2023  PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    177.83   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    288 .26   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    114 .92   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    777.89   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    373 .00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                  2,743.91   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    576 .52   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                      0.00   U  

07/07/2023 PORD P2400993            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    250 .38   U  

07/10/2023 BD02 J2400396            ABT 24 - 006                  5AP321             - 242.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                172.28                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 172.27   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                              2,027.65                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEV ICE 5AP321                                                 - 2,027.65   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                316.72                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM  WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 316.72   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                376.21                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 376.21   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                 21.19                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774             WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                671.85                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    - 21.19   U  

11/29/2023 I NEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                 42.75                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    - 42.75   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 671.85   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                 51.68                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    - 51.68   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                 50.18                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    - 50.18   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                 35.31                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                    - 35.31   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                229.19                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 229.19   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                861.56                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                288.26                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVIC E 5AP321                                                   - 861.56   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                177.83                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM W ARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 177.83   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 288.26   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHAT HAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                114.92                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 114.92   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                777.89                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 777.89   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410 774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                373.00                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 373.00   U  

11/29/202 3 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                              2,743.91                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                 - 2,743.91   U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                576.52                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 576.52   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                250.38                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 250.38   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                347.75                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410774            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP321                                                   - 347.75   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400734            Close PO P2400993           5AP321                                                      0 .00   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400734            Close PO P2400993           5AP321                                                      0.00   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400734            Close PO P2400993           5AP321                                                      0 .00   U  

01/04/2024 POCL *2400734            Close PO P2400993           5AP321                                                      0.00   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402541            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP321                                                     13 .89   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402541            ROK BROTHERS INC            5AP321                                                    590.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Lights & Computer Mounts               5AP321             11,758.00         10,507.03            604 .03  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Quick Response Vehicle                  5AP322                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP322           48,000.00                                         U  

12/08/2023 BD02 J2402004            ABT  24- 149                  5AP322            5,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Quick Response Vehicle                 5AP322             53,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) TD MS Flash                             5AP323                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP323              350.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) TDMS Flash                             5AP323                350.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Airtraq Video Intubation Equip         5AP324                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP324            1,535.00                                         U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                  1,016 .50   U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                     84 .53   U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                     84.53   U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                     84 .53   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                     84.53   U  

10/04/2023 PORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                    131 .59   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                 8 4.53                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                    - 11.18   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                              1,016.50                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                 - 1,016.50   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                    - 84.53   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                 84.53                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP3 24                                                    - 84.53   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                 84.53                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                    - 84.53   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                 84.53                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                    - 84.53   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407382            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                 11.18                       U 

10/30/2023 POCL *2400684            Close PO P2401754           5AP324                                                   - 131.59   U  

11/01/2023 CORD P2401754            MERCURY MEDICAL             5AP324                                                     11 .18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Airtraq Video Intubation Equip         5AP324              1,535.00          1,365.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid          812520                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812520            1,242.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  812520            1,242.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid          812520              2,484.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06           16,307 ,070.00      8,889,248.28                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            9,664,229.00      2,689,858.12        8,667,898.39  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                2,484.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    Supplemental Homeland Secur 2477  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  521000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  521200           15,000.00                                         U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                              1,500.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                              1,500.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                                                   - 750.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410711            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 5212 00                                750.00                       U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402331            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                                                  1,500 .00   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402331            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOG IES LLC 521200                                                  1,500.00   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402331            SALAMANDER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 521200                                                    750 .00   U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402915            EMS/ RMA T                   521200                                215.56                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 37.61                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                              1,687.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             15,000.00          5,690.34              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Supplies                          521206                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  521206            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Supplies                          521206              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Health Supplies                            521400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  521400            4,577.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  521400            5,000.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 PORD P2402630            CARDINAL HEALTH PHARMACEUTI 521400                                                  1,300 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Health Supplies                            521400              9,577.00              0.00          1,300.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  522050            2,000.00                                         U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407784            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                420.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407784            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 420.00   U  

10/19/2023 PORD P2401939            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  2,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050              2,000.00            420.00          1,580.00  
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                                    Supplemental Homeland Secur 2477  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  522200              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              52230 0                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  522300            2,500.00                                         U  

10/10/2023 INNI CR240377            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VE HI 522300                                 90.00                       U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402284            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                    450 .00   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402284            SIGHTLINE SIG NS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                    428.00   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402284            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                    963 .00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411435            S IGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                450.00                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411435            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                   - 428.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411435            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                428.00                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411435            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                   - 963.00   U  

12/20/2023 IN EI I2411435            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                                   - 450.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411435            SIGHTLINE SIGNS & GRAPHICS  522300                                963.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              2,500.00          1,931.00              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525210            3,180.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRIAN HOOD            525210                                548.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,180.00            548.30              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903            5,380.00                                         U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402069            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                                     60.17   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402069            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                                    347 .47   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413187            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                 60.17                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413187            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                                   - 347.47   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413187            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                                    - 60.17   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413187            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     529903                                347.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903              5,380.00            407.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Cardiac Monitor                        5AL434                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL434           32,870.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Cardiac Monitor                        5AL434             32,870.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Supplemental Homeland Secur 2477  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Wheeled Cases                          5AP391                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401701            BAR 24 - 042                  5AP391           18,000.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402412            WE STERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     5AP391                                                  2,844.78   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402412            WESTERN SHELTER SYSTEMS     5AP391                                                 13,920 .25   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) W heeled Cases                          5AP391             18,000.00              0.00         16,765.03  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2477 Supplemental Homeland Secur  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               91,007.00          8, 997.28           19,645.03  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Hospital Preparedness Progr 2478  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525210           20,873.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             20,873.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401702            BAR 24 - 043                  529903           14,947.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 BD02 J2401761            ABT 24 - 124                  529903           - 4,204.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             10,743.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1 ) AeroClave Decontamination Syst         5AL365                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL365           15,840.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) AeroClave Decontamination Syst         5AL365             15,840.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Portable Oxygen Generating Syst        5AP392                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2 023 BD02 J2401702            BAR 24 - 043                  5AP392           60,053.00                                         U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                  1,319 .31   U 

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                 53,286 .00   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                  3,370.50   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                  1,230 .50   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                    609.90   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                  4,119 .50   U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402417            NOVAIR USA CORP.            5AP392                                                    321.00   U  

11/21/2023 BD02 J2401761            ABT 24 - 124                  5AP392            4,204.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Portable Oxygen Generating Syst        5AP392             64,257.00              0.00         64,256.71  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2478 Hospital Preparedness Progr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              111,713.00              0.00           64,256.71  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    American Rescue Plan  (SLFRP 2488  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Quick Response Vehicles                5SF006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF006           38,144.00                                         U 

10/06/2023 PORD P2401813            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                                                  4,886 .53   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401813            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                                                  1,249.06   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2412965            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                              4,886.53                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2412965            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                                                 - 4,886.53   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2412966            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                              1,249.06                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2412966            EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, 5SF006                                                 - 1,249.06   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                 12.94                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                 96.27                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                 32.09                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                 64.18                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                494.12                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PC ard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                352.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                122.43                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ERIC KEHL             5SF006                                192.54                       U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402376            SOLAR SOLUTIONS WINDOW TINT 5SF006                                                  3,370 .50   U  

01/18/2024 POR D P2402544            ROK BROTHERS INC            5SF006                                                  4,812.59   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402544            ROK BROTHERS INC            5SF006                                                  1,770 .41   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402544            ROK BROTHERS INC            5SF006                                                     28.8 5   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Quick Response Vehicles                5SF006             38,144.00          7,503.15          9,98 2.35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade Training Classroom                 5SF008                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF008           10,585.00                                         U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2404744            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                   - 513.60   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2404744            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2404744            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                              1,000.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2404744            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                513.60                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2404746            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                 - 1,712.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2404746            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                   - 720.00   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2404746            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                720.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2404746            COMPORIUM                   5SF0 08                              1,712.00                       U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401624            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401624            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                    513.60   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401624            COMPORIUM                   5SF008                                                    720 .00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401624            COMPORIU M                   5SF008                                                  1,712.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                    - 24.08   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                  8.45                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                     - 8.45   U  
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                                    American Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

09/14/2023 INEI I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                 24.08                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                    - 21.29   U  

09/14/2023 INEI  I2405623            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                 21.29                       U  

09/14/2023 PORD P2401729            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                      8 .45   U  

09/ 14/2023 PORD P2401729            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                     21.29    U 

09/14/2023 PORD P2401729            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5SF008                                                     24 .08   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401625            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                                    750 .00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2404986            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                750.00                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2404986            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                                   - 750.00   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401884            DELL MARKETING LP           5SF008                                                    205.44   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408056            DELL MARKETING LP           5SF008                                205.44                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408056            DELL MARKETING LP           5SF008                                                   - 205.44   U  

01/04/2024 PORD P2402456            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                                    218 .67   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2411254            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                218.67                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2411254            A3 COMMUNICATIONS INC       5SF008                                                   - 218.67   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade Training Classroom                 5 SF008             10,585.00          5,173.53              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2488 American Rescue Plan (SLFRP  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               48,729.00         12,676.68            9,982.35  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid     2520  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           22,586.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525210           22,586.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             45,172.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2520 DHEC / EMS Grant - in - Aid  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               45,172.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant    2650  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  510100              495.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,110.33                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              2,4 17.94                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              2,417.94                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              2,448.16                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              2,417.94                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              2,417.94                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              2,463.27                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510 100                              2,417.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,417.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,417.94                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              2,269.84                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  510100           87,108.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              1,246.75                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              2,440.61                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              2,508.61                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F24 00023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              2,478.39                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              4,810.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             87,603.00         33,866.22              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  510200              922.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                136.01                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                147.34                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                 56.67                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                124.67                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                113.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 113.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                113.34                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  510200            3,078.00                                         U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                 11.33                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 56.67                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                301.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              4,000.00            947.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  511112              512.00                                         U  
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant   2650  

 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 14 0     511112                                 73.77                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                172.66                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                173.53                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                164.57                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007             HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                166.60                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                162.26                       U 

10/05/2023 H FEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                175.26                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                170.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 170.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                170.92                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                150.94                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  511112            6,190.00                                         U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                 99.20                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                142.15                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                173.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                159.84                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                361.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              6,702.00          2,346.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  51 1113              143.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                206.08                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW  15 0     511113                                474.01                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                476.12                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                454.38                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                459.29                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                448.77                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                480.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2 400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                469.81                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 469.81                       U  

10/19/ 2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                469.81                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 398.61                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                421.28                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  511113           16,117.00                                         U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                231.40                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                45 5.08                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                476.12                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                459.99                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                948.87                       U 
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant   2650  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             16,2 60.00          6,062.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  511120            2,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511 120                                650.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION IN SURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  511120           13,000.00                                         U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00          4,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  511130              130.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                105.60                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                242.88                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                243.96                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                232.82                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                235.34                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                229.95                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                246.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                240.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 240.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                240.72                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                215.86                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  511130            8,202.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                123.32                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                233.18                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                243.96                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 20 24 BW 1 0      511130                                235.69                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                486.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensa tion - Employer Cost         511130              8,332.00          3,315.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  520702            4,630.00                                         U  
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10/13/2023 BD02 J2401460            ABT 24 - 101                  520702            3,900.00                                         U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408239             HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                                                 - 7,200.00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408239            HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

10/13/2023 I NEI I2408239            HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                              1,320.00                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2408239            HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                              7,200.00                       U 

10/13/2023 PORD P2402177            HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                                                  7,200 .00   U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2402177            HEALTHCALL LLC              520702                                                  1, 320.00   U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  520702           13,570.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             22,100.00          8,520.00               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Health Supplies                            521400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  521400              696.00                                         U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  521400             - 696.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Health Supplies                            521400                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  522300            3,547.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401225            FLEET -  EMS UPLIFT- 34884     522300                                  7.29                       U  

10/30/2023 ISSU U2401871            FLEET EMS CNTY# 34827       522300                                   7.29                       U  

10/30/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    700 .00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408405            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                168.95                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408405            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 168.95   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408406            PARKS AUTO  PARTS INC        522300                                 10.97                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408406            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 10.97   U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  522300              197.00                                         U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402562            FLEET -  CAPE-  34884          522300                                136.11                       U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U24027 87            FLEET -  UPLIFT -  34884/ 13587 522300                                 10.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              3,744.00            341.32            520 .08  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  524100            1,327.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  524100              - 97.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,230.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  525004              960.00                                         U 
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant    2650  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                960.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525021            1,590.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  525021               10.00                                         U 

01/23/2024 CORD P2400126            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    384 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,600.0 0              0.00            384.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525030            1 ,455.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  525030               45.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  525031            1,760.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031              1,760.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  525400              427.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23  FUEL USAGE          525400                                349.06                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                 17.47                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                443.20                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                316.39                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J24 01481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 47.66                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                357.76                       U 

11/15/2 023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  525400            4,573.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                258.61                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                418.66                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              5,000.00          2,208.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           99,554.00                                         U 

10/13/2023 BD02 J2401460            ABT 24 - 101                  529903           - 3,900.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  529903          - 30,997.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             64,657.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant   2650  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Bags                             5AM582                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM582              163.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  5AM582             - 163.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Bags                             5AM582                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Medical Jump Bag                       5AN346                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN346              163.00                                         U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  5AN346             - 163.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Medical Jump Bag                       5AN346                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) 800 MHz Radio                          5AP393                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  5AP393            9,446.00                                         U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA  INC                5AP393                                                     21.57   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                      0 .00   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                     88.98   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                    254 .23   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P240 2285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                     92.48   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                  1,016 .93   U  

11/29/20 23 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                    346.68   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                    436 .82   U 

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                     98 .68   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                    149.67   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                  2,769 .59   U  

11/29/2023 PORD P2402285            MOTOROLA INC                5AP393                                                    196.88   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) 800 MHz Radio                          5AP393              9,446.00              0.00          5,472 .51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Identification Markings            5AP394                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  5AP394              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Identification Markings            5AP394                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cradlepoint Device                         5AP395                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401700            BAR 24 - 044                  5AP395            2,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cradlepoint Device                         5AP395              2,000.00              0.00              0 .00  
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                                    Uplift Lexington CP Grant   2650  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2650 Uplift Lexington CP Grant  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              138,497.00         51,089.15                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              114,497.00         11,070.13            6,376.59  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Employee Insurance  Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                             18,417.81                        U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                             28,031.70                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                             28,265.35                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                             28,061.53                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                             28,557.10                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                             28,760.93                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                 - 0.01                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                             29,746.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              7,993.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             12,550.87                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 7,993.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                            - 12,550.87                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             29,543.16                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                             29,094.92                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016             HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                             28,959.90                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                               - 587.79                       U  

12/14/2023 H FEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                             29,002.44                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                             28,557.69                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400021            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 1     519120                               - 203.82                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400022            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 2     519120                                203.82                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                             30,237.28                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                             29,422.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        394,070.99              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00        394,070.99                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131400 Emergency Medical Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06           16,445,567.00      9,334,408.42                0.0 0 

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           10,075,347.00      2,722,602.21        8,768,159.07  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08                2,484.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100       13,010,148.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                            331,385.00                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 59,489.42                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 70,148.96                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003             HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                            551,286.39                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 67,295.66                       U  

08/10/2023 H GNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                            571,294.03                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 41,801.18                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                               - 641.22                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                            551,797.01                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                            539,809.04                       U 

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 45,733.50                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                            580,618.81                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                               - 284.92                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 51,198.88                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401042            ABT 24 - 062                  510100        1,403,40 8.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 48,509.84                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                            539,074.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            263,119.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            125,962.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                           - 263,119.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     510100                           - 125,962.54                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 46,394.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            544,889.48                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                            539,367.90                       U 

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 48,226.94                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 56,172.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGN L F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                               - 302.27                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                            589,936.90                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 49,260.50                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                            603,754.44                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 56,758.66                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                            553,095.99                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                            566,870.09                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                            - 38,275.50                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                            631,062.07                       U 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510100                            - 41,759.34                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                            605,811.92                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              1,559.20                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                            - 54,547.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100         14,413 ,556.00      7,524,811.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510199        1,577,163.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510199                             29,744.71                       U 

07/13/2023 EX01 J2400386            PR#14 07 - 13- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 5 10199                             59,489.42                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             70,148.96                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 B W 15 0     510199                             35,074.48                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             67,295.66                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 16 0     510199                             33,647.83                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             41,801.18                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510199                             20,900.59                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510199                             22,866.75                       U 

09/07/2023 EX01 J 2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             45,733.50                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                             25,599.44                       U 

09/21 /2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             51,198.88                       U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             48,509.84                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                             24,254.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                              9,792.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                              6,257.23                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             - 9,7 92.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             - 6,257.23                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             46,394.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                             23,197.34                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510199                             24,113.47                       U  

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             48,226.94                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510 199                             56,172.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                             28,086.09                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             49,260.50                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510199                             24,630.25                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 1 2- 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             56,758.66                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510199                             28,379.33                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                             19,137.75                       U  

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             38,275.50                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F24 00023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510199                             20,879.67                       U  

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510199                             41,759.34                       U  

01/25/2 024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                             27,273.70                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             54,547.40                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199          1,577,163.00      1,163,358.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           75,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                              2,331.78                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              4,293.55                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              5,763.31                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              3,198.15                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              5,104. 93                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              2,887.68                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              3,098.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,157.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                215.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,157.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                - 215.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              2,114.70                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              3,165.29                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              1,967.64                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll  2023 BW 24 0     510200                              1,257.74                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              1,592.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              2,163.92                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              1,530.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      O vertime                                   510200             75,000.00         40,470.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           92,811.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              1,071.99                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              2,311.83                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              2,265.97                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              2,393.35                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              1,812.97                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              2,963.08                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401042            ABT 24 - 062                  510300           12,469.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              2,296.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                775.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                               - 775.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                877.30                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                                925.46                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              2,013.51                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,150.58                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,200.60                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,600.80                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              1,500.75                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,800.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            105,280.00         26,185.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112        1,107,685.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                             26,283.13                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                             42,916.93                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                             44,380.18                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                             41,677.64                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                             41,095.66                       U 

09/21 /2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                             44,446.27                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                               - 112.54                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                             41,059.73                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             19,711.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              9,662.28                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                            - 19,7 11.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 9,662.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             41,229.10                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                             40,966.08                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                             45,247.36                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                               - 158.49                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511 112                             49,215.82                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400018            HR Payroll 2023 SY 25 0     511112                                702.68                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                             42,269.80                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                             42,665.45                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                             47,453.64                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                             46,152.37                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                119.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112          1,107,685.00        637,610.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           17,007.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                765.70                       U  
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07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,693.33                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240 0005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,602.16                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,283.07                       U 

09/07/20 23 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,350.56                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,638.75                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,284.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                899.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 899.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                918. 39                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,374.89                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                947.73                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,187.06                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                987.89                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                982.26                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                               1,116.33                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,015.39                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0       511113                              1,093.34                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             17,007.00         16,491.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                   511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114        2,762,651.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                             75,637.10                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                            121,899.62                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                            126,252.96                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                            116,432.19                       U 

09/07/2023 HFE X F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                            118,021.92                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                            126,985.31                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                               - 332.00                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                            117,913.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             56,892.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             28,129.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                            - 56,892.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                            - 28,129.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                            118,831.86                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                           - 107,188.15                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                            118,053.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                               - 440.08                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                            128,546.97                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                            131,435.76                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  
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12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                            121,560.29                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                            122,576.02                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                            136,215.00                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                                331.17                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                            132,509.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114          2,762,651.00      1,705,242.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120        2,402,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J 2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U 

12/18 /2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                            200,200.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120          2,402,400.00      1,401,400.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130          842,634.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                             21,238.7 3                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                             34,508.18                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                             35,712.30                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                             33,711.43                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                             33,190.24                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                - 91.60                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                             35,765.51                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                             33,166.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      511130                             15,964.67                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              7,711.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                            - 15,964.67                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             - 7,711.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                             33,309.01                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                             33,147.67                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F240001 6            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                               - 121.42                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                             36,384.78                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                             37,586.43                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                             34,068.14                       U 
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12/28/2023 HFEX F240 0020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                             34,367.93                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                             38,048.57                       U 

01/25/20 24 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 91.37                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                             37,214.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130            842,634.00        511,298.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                913.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                              2,108.55                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                              2,108.55                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                              3,172.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                455.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 455.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 23 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                              1,414.15                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                              1,414.15                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                              1,414.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         23,858.61              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Volunteer Subsistence                      516100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             516100           14,335.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 BD02 J2400729            ABT 24 - 049                  516100           - 1,035.00                                         U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400018            HR Payroll 2023 SY 25 0     516100                             12,395.00                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     516100                                370.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Volunteer Subsistence                      516100             13,300.00         12,765.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers' Compensation - Non Employees        516130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             516130            5,000.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 INNI CR240077            SC COUNTIES WORKERS COMPENS 516130                                571.31                       U  

09/28/2023 INNI CR240326            SC COUNTIES WORKERS COMPENS 516130                                571.31                       U 
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12/28/2023 INNI CR240606            SC COUNTIES WORKERS COMPENS 516130                                571 .31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers' Compensation - Non Employees        516130              5,000.00          1,713.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100           94,486.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400071            TRI AIR TESTING             520100                                                  3,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400078            PALMETTO HYDRO SOLUTIONS LL 520100                                                  1,800 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    231.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    234 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC    520100                                                    378.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    240 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUN ICATIONS INC   520100                                                    378.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    720 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            L OWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    231.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    120 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    120.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400085            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    240 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PO RD P2400101            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                                  1,495.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400102            CARAWAY FIRE & SAFETY       520100                                                  7,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    225. 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    2 25.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    225 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    225.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    325 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400156            ASPIRE FIRE SPRINKLER INC   520100                                                    225.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520100                                                    330 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400619            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                  1,501.92   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400619            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                 14,892 .48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400619            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                  4,852.44   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400619            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                    563 .76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400619            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                  2,295.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520100                                330.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMEN TAL SYSTEMS  520100                                                   - 330.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 240.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOW MAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                240.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 120.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                120.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 120.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI  I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                120.00                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1420  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire  Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 231.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206             LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                231.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 231.00   U  

07/14/2023 I NEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                231.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                378.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 240.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                240.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 378.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 234.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                234.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                   - 720.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                720.00                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402206            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                378.00                       U 

08/28/2023 PORD P2401435            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                  7,000.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400579            Close PO P2400102           520100                                                 - 7,000.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400580            Close PO P2400101           520100                                                 - 1,495.00   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401422            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                  1,495 .00   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                              2,295.00                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                 - 2,295.00   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MO TOROLA INC                520100                                563.76                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                   - 563.76   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                              1,501.92                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                 - 1,501.92   U  

09/28/2023 INE I I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                             14,892.48                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                - 14,892.48   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                              4,852.44                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2409324            MOTOROLA INC                520100                                                 - 4,85 2.44   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401826            AMERICAN TEST CENTER        520100                                                  5,740 .00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401826            AMERICAN TEST CENTER        520100                                                    735.63   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407746            PALMETTO HYDRO SOLUTIONS LL 520100                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407746            PALMETTO HYDRO SOLUTIONS LL 520100                              1,320.00                       U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 325.00   U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

10/25/2023 POCL *2400676            Close PO P2400156           520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402213            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                                     48 .15   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402213            TSI INCORPORATED             520100                                                  1,225.15   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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12/04/2023 INEI I2412934            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 12.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2412934            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 12.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2412935            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 12.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2412935            PYE BARKER FI RE & SAFETY    520100                                 12.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413150            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413150            P YE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413153            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413153            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413156            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 IN EI I2413156            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413160            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2413160            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413162            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413162            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2413164            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2413164            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413167            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413167            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2413169            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413169            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413172            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413172            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413175            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413175            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413177            PYE BARKER FIRE  & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413177            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413178            PYE  BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 12.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413178            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 12.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413180            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413180            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI  I2413183            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 24.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413183            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 24.00                       U 

12/ 04/2023 INEI I2413184            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                   - 225.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413184            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                225.00                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2413186            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                                    - 12.00   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2413186            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    520100                                 12.00                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2412956            TRI AIR TESTING             520100                                                   - 870.90   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2412956            TRI AIR TESTING             520100                                870.90                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411099            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                 41.44                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411099            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                                    - 41.44   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411099            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                                 - 1,145.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411099            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                              1,145.00                       U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2402213            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                                    - 80.15   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2402213            TSI INCORPORATED            520100                                                     - 6.71   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100             94,486.00         32,696.94         16,087 .73  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520103            3,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             52 0103              3,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   POA Maintenance                            520104                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520104              777.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240013            SANDHILLS PROPERTY OWNERS A 520104                                338.07                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240598            SANDHILLS PROPERTY OWNERS A 520104                                248.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      POA Maintenance                            520104                777.00            586.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Se rvices                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200              180.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contr acted Services                        520200                180.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Physical Fitness Program                   520201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520201           94,433.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400087            FITNESS FORUM               520201                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/ 2023 PORD P2400740            UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLIN 520201                                                 20,000.00   U 

08/25/2023 PORD P2401534            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520201                                                 65,000 .00    U 

08/25/2023 PORD P2402040            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                 65,000 .00   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2404979            FITNESS FORUM               520201                                486.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2404979            FITNESS FORUM               520201                                                   - 486.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406574            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520201                                                   - 235.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406574            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520201                                235.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407158            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                   - 235.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407158            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                235.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CNEI A0532949 I2406574   LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520201                               - 235.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CNEI A0532949 I2406574   LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520201                                                    235 .00   U  

11/01/2023 POCL *2400685            Close PO P2401534           5202 01                                                - 65,000.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2410757            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                             22,398.00                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/01/2023 INEI I2410757            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                - 22,398.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410759            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                             25,237.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410759            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     5 20201                                                - 25,237.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412270            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                - 17,933.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412270            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                             17,933.00                       U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2402040            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520201                                                  7,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Physical Fitness Pro gram                   520201             94,433.00         66,289.00         27,711.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Driver History Screening                   520209                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520209            4,575.00                                         U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402322            ABT 24 - 184                  520209           - 4,575.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Driver History Screening                   520209                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pest Control                               520230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520230              450.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pest Control                               520230                450.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Garbage Pickup Service                     520231                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520231           13,536.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520 231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLI C SERVICES           520231                                                    540.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    504.00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 . 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400075            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    540 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           52 0231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBL IC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2 401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/ 2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5202 31                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1425  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organ ization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCU MENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5 20231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES            520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUB LIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I 2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01 /2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401491            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520 231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLI C SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I24 02000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2 023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45 .00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               AC COUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordi nary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           52 0231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBL IC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2 402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/ 2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 4 2.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5202 31                                 45.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402000            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I240 3881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/20 23 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1427  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSAC TION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/01/2023 INEI I 2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01 /2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.0 0   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520 231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLI C SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I24 03881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01/2 023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           52023 1                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBL IC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403881            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2 405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/ 2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 4 5.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5202 31                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I240 5382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/20 23 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DES CRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520 231                                 45.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLI C SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I24 05382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/01/2 023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405382            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           52023 1                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916    REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528 648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/202 3 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1430 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXING TON 

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 45.00                       U 

10/25/2023 CNNI A0528648 I2321916   REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                - 42.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2406680            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                              1,128.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5202 31                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I240 7079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/20 23 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                     - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC S ERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I24070 79            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  
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11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I24 07079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2 023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42 .00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407079            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           52023 1                                 42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409 100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/202 3 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.0 0                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           5202 31                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC  SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I240 9100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/20 23 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42. 00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                  42.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409100            REPUBLIC S ERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I24107 24            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024  INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  
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01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42 .00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           52023 1                                 45.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410 724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/202 4 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.0 0                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SE RVICES           520231                                                    - 42.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 45.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I241072 4            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                 42.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2410724            REPUBLIC SERVICES           520231                                                    - 45.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Garbage Pickup Service                     520231             13,536.00          7,896.00          5,640 .00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTIO N        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233            6,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 P ORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400542            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401865            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                425.00                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401865            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 425.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402172            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                275.00                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402172            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 275.00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402954            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                375.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402954            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403444            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                475.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403444            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 475.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403373            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                475.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403373            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 475.00   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403740            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                325.00                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403740            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,   520233                                                   - 325.00   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405457            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                500.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405457            CAMPBELL'S WRE CKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 500.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406029            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                475.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406029            CA MPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 475.00   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          520233                                 90.00                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406920            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                475.00                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406920            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 475.00   U  

10/07/2023 INE I I2406921            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                530.00                       U  

10/07/2023 INEI I2406921            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 530.00   U  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401462            ABT 24 - 103                  520233            4,000.00                                         U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409214            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                475.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409214            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 475.00   U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2409541            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                 90.00                       U 

11/18/2023 INEI I2409541            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                    - 90.00   U  

11/30/2023 INNI CR240559            TOOT'S TOWING AND RECOVERY  520233                                300.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410483            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 450.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410483            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                450.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410484            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                435.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410484            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                   - 435.00   U  

12/07/2023 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                  1,000 .00   U  

12/11/2023 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                    - 48.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2410647            CAROLINA FLEET LLC          520233                                687.50                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2410647            CAROLINA FLEET L LC          520233                                                   - 687.50   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402420            CAROLINA FLEET LLC          520233                                                    750 .00   U  
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DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          520233                                715.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          520233                                364.00                       U  

01/02/2024 CORD P2402420            CAROLINA FLEE T LLC          520233                                                    800.00   U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400529            CAMPBELL'S WRECKER SERVICE, 520233                                                     48 .00   U  

01/16/2024 CNEI A0534959 I2410647   C AROLINA FLEET LLC          520233                                                    687.50   U  

01/16/2024 CNEI A0534959 I2410647   CAROLINA FLEET LLC          520233                               - 687.50                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413288            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                                   - 375.00   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413288            FREEDOM TOWING & RECOVERY,  520233                                375.00                       U 

01/29/2024 CO RD P2402420            CAROLINA FLEET LLC          520233                                                 - 1,550.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233             10,000.00          7,624.00            845 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            5,500.00                                         U 

11/08/2023 INNI CR240445            SC DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RE 520300                                 10.00                       U 

11/08/2023 JE15 J2401479            PA 24 - 22                    520300                                - 10.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI CR240560            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 520300                              4,700.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              5,500.00          4 ,700.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302              750.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Protection Services                   520304                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520304           67,676.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400063            TOWN OF BATESBURG - LEESVILLE 520304                                                 50,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400096            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 17,675 .88   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2400431            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2400431            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2401937            CITY OF WEST CO LUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2401937            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2403669            CIT Y OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2403669            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2405293            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405293            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

11/02/2023 INEI  I2407127            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2407127            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

12/ 04/2023 INEI I2409386            TOWN OF BATESBURG - LEESVILLE 520304                             25,000.00                       U  
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12/04/2023 INEI I2409386            TOWN OF BATESBURG - LEESVILLE 520304                                                - 25,000.00   U  

12/06/2023 I NEI I2409114            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1,472.99   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409114            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410590            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                              1,472.99                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410590            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       520304                                                 - 1, 472.99   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Protection Services                   520304             67,676.00         35,310.93         32,364 .95  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/17/2023 INNI CR240162            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                405.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI CR240163            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520305                                324.00                       U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400693            ABT 24 - 039                  520305           17,750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305             17,750. 00            729.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services                             520500                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500            4,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400083            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                  4,500.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411161            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411161            MALONE THOMPSO N & SUMMERS & 520500                              3,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services                             520500              4,500.00          3,500.00          1,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currenc y & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           78,266.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400620            POWERDMS INC                520702                                                 10,657.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402374            POWERDMS INC                520702                                                - 10,657.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2 402374            POWERDMS INC                520702                             10,657.20                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                             30,411.32                       U 

07/01/ 2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                - 30,411.32   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 7,075.20    U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                              7,075.20                       U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401344            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                - 32,067.67   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 - 7,075.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401344            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                 30,411.32   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                  7,075 .20   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400171            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           520702                                                 32,067.67   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  7,075 .20   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400332            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  7,075.20   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                  8,252 .72   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           5 20702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC            520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO S OLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P 2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                 23,920.92   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400892            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/17 /2023 INEI I2401678            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                 - 8,252.72   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2401678            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                             23,920.92                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2401678            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                              8,252.72                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2401678            ESO SOLUTIONS INC           520702                                                - 23,920.92   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520 702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close P O P2400892           520702                                                      0.00   U  

07/21/2023 POCL *2400244            Close PO P2400892           520702                                                      0 .00   U  

08/09/2023 RQCL *2400401            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                 - 7,075.20   U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 520702                             - 1,500.68                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J24 01721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 520702                             - 2,401.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             78,266.00         76,415.59              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Softwar e Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/15/2024 INNI CR240697            ARISTATEK, INC.             520710                              1,490.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00          1,490.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           13,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400086            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401007            READS UNIFORMS LLC          521000                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400016            FIRE HQ                     521000                                  4.81                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400250            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                114.54                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400356            FIRE SERVICE HQ             521000                                 23.36                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400359            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                160.72                       U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    386.97   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    428 .50   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    285.67   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    285 .67   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    112.75   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    152 .79   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    112.75   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    169 .13   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPL IER           521000                                                     37.78   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     27 .89   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            AC ADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     41.83   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401082            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     27 .89   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521000                                128.36                       U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 577.54   U  

08/12/2023 INE I I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 639.46   U  

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                639.46                       U 

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                577.54                       U 

08/12/2023 INEI I2405417            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U 

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400711            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                 30.65                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404138            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                138.67                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404138            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                   - 138.67   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404470            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 29.66                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404470            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 29.66   U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400572            Close PO P2401007           521000                                                 - 5,000.00   U  
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08/23/2023 ISSU U2400843            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                183.10                       U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400862            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                 75.81                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404471            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 34.95                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404471            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 34.95   U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400930            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                  6.28                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401282            FIRE                        521000                                171.29                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401446            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                349.60                       U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401866            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                  1,801 .77   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401866            A CADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    264.08   U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401560            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                216.84                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407809            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                 - 1,801.77   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407809            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                              1,801.77                       U 

10/19/2023 IN EI I2407809            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 264.08   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407809            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                264.08                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401801            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                165.87                       U 

11/22/2023 PORD P2402217            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    1 74.27   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410078            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 71.30                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410078            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 71.30   U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402344            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                164.76                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410446            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410446            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410447            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410447            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410448            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410448            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410968            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 69.04                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410968            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 69.04   U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402723            FIRE SERVICE                521000                                  5.41                       U  

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402761            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                108.28                       U  

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402766            FIR E SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                 43.95                       U  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402901            FIRE SERVICE -  STA 9         521000                                  4.27                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402947            FIRE SERVICE STA 4          521000                                 79.63                       U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402548            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    246 .59   U  

01/22/2024 ISSU  U2403028            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                 58.94                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403109            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521000                                502.71                       U  

01/ 25/2024 INEI I2413221            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                246.59                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413221            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 246 .59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             13,600.00          7,499.13          1,156 .38  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400076            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    513 . 00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401158            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401158            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402728            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402728            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 93.65                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404365            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404365            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.31                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405821            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405821            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 52 1100                                 45.74                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                116.60                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MAC HINE CO I 521100                                116.60                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOC K OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407940            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0533669 I2407940   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                     45 .75   U  

11/20/2023 CNEI A0 533669 I2407940   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 45.75                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 116.60                       U  

11/30/ 2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 94.09                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 94.09                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 94.09                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.74                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410363            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.74   U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 2 5.36                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411506            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    - 45.75   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411506            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 45.75                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                  3.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,500.00            698.56            192.78  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           50,300.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400015            FIREE HQ                    521200                              5,272.00                       U 

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400288            FIRE ERIC                   521200                                 57.77                       U  

07/20/2023 ISSU U2400304            FIRE                        521200                                  3.18                       U 

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400358            FIRE SERVICE  -  HQ           521200                              3,781.12                       U  
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07/26/2023 ISSU U2400383            FIRE SERVICE                521200                                 46.62                       U 

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400405            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                391.48                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                  5.61                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521200                                  6.36                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                              1,365.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                163.78                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400720            FIRE SERVICE                521200                                295.33                       U 

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400 841            FIRE SERVICE                521200                              6,415.62                       U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400893            FIRE SERVICE                521200                                  3.39                       U 

08/31/202 3 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521200                                150.74                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521200                                 34.19                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                 67.39                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401448            FIRE SERVICE                521200                              3,431.50                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                101.93                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                 41.6 8                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                 60.48                       U  

10/04/2023 ISSU U2401496            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                143.23                       U  

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401800            FIRE SERVICE                521200                              3,722.94                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                230.32                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                100.83                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401981            FLEET -  FIRE                 521200                                101.72                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401983            FLEET                       521200                                 11.00                       U 

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402047            FIRE SERVICE                521200                                 76.81                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402346            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                              3,376.61                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE  LAINTZ          521200                                 16.02                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521200                                 22.47                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402389            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                618.51                       U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402390            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                 10.12                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U240255 8            FIRE SERVICE (LOGISTICS)    521200                                 57.94                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402727            FIRE SERVICE                521200                              3,208.02                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                 80.65                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                100.32                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402807            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                437.98                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402961            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                                249.25                       U 

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403110            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           521200                              3,458.26                       U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402322            ABT 24 - 184                  521200            9,000.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                 17.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                149.67                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521200                                135.43                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             59 ,300.00         38,021.75              0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Cou nty Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Prevention Supplies                   521202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521202            5,000.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 ISSU U2400422            FIRE PREVENTION             521202                                227.79                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2406792            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521202                                 19.83                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521202                                166.09                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521202                                178.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521202                                141.19                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521202                                 13.90                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521202                                 74.79                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521202                                 73.21                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521202                                118.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Prevention S upplies                   521202              5,000.00          1,014.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Investigation Team Supplies           521203                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521203              250.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521203                                250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Investigation Team Supplies           521203                250.00            250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Foam                                       521204                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521204           40,000.00                                         U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402151            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                  8,902 .40   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402151            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                      0 .00   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410785            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                              8,902.40                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410785            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                 - 8,902.40   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402276            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                  8,902.40   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402276            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                      0 .00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411425            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                              8,902.40                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411425            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521204                                                 - 8,902.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Foam                                       521204             4 0,000.00         17,804.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Hazardous Materials Supplies               521205                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521205            5,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401015            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     521205                                                  4,000 .00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521205                                727.92                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521205                                168.16                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408169            ALL SAFE INDUSTR IES INC     521205                              1,252.65                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408169            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     521205                                                 - 1,252.65   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TY PE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402228            FIRE SERVICE                521205                                 20.28                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410005            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     521205                                710.12                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410005            ALL SAFE INDU STRIES INC     521205                                                   - 710.12   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521205                                 19.09                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402557            F IRE SERVICE (HAZMAT)       521205                                 96.61                       U  

01/18/2024 BD02 J2402319            ABT 24 - 181                  521205            1,162.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Haza rdous Materials Supplies               521205              6,662.00          2,994.83          2,037.23  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Supplies                          521206                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521206           16,985.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 521206                                                    575 .00   U  

07/31 /2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                 89.30                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  521206                                 30.84                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                 73.44                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                104.34                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                112.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521206                                 57.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521206                                222.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                105.90                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                              1,052.43                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                122.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                310.51                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521 206                              1,481.95                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                134.63                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                 80.29                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402066            DEC 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 521206                                  0.04                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                 35.50                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                 48.14                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                192.56                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                240.70                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J24 02294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                255.58                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                 79.13                       U  

01/31/2 024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                              1,418.80                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521206                                133.74                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                873.07                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521206                                652.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Supplies                          521206             16,985.00          7,908.04            575 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXI NGTON 

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              230.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521208                                132.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208                230.00            132.10              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCBA Supplies                              521217                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521217           55,672.00                                         U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401202            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                      0.00   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401202            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                  2,113 .25   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    192.60   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     48 .15   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    192.60   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    107 .00   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUI P 521217                                                    240.75   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401236            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    176 .55   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401244            NEWTONS FIRE &  SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    722.25   U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401244            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     48 .15   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404947            NE WTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 722.25   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404947            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                722.25                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404947            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 48.15   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404947            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 48.15                       U 

08/22/2023 POR D P2401362            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     37.45   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401362            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                  2,193 .50   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404604            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                 - 2,113.25   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404604            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                              2,140.00                       U 

08/29/2023 PORD P2401420            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    374 .50   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401420            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     32.10   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2406153            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 374.50   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2406153            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 32.10   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2406153            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 32.10                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2406153            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                374.50                       U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401757            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     37 .45   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401757            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     53.50   U  

09/25/2023 PORD P2401757            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                  2,193 .50   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401771            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    363.80   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401771            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     21 .40   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                     32.10   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                  1,593 .77   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWT ONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 107.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TR AN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                192.60                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 192.60   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                192.60                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            N EWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 192.60   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 48.15                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 48.15   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                107.00                       U 

10/26/2023 IN EI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                240.75                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 70.62   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 240.75   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409254            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 70.62                       U 

10/27/2023 PORD P2401993            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                  4,226 .50   U  

10/27/2023 PORD P2401993            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                     32.10   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408393            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 21.40   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408393            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                363.80                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408393            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                   - 363.80   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408393            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 21.40                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                             - 1,593.77                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                  1,593.77   U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                     32 .10   U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                - 32.12                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                    - 32.10   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES              521217                                                 - 1,593.77   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                 32.12                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAF E INDUSTRIES             521217                              1,593.77                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                    - 32.10   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                              1,593.77                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                                 - 1,593.77   U  

11/07/2023 INEI  I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             521217                                 32.08                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409936            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 37.45   U  

11/ 17/2023 INEI I2409936            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 37.45                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409936            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                 - 2,193 .50   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409936            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                              2,193.50                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2412363            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 53.50                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2412363            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 53.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2412363            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 37.45                       U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2412363            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 37.45   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410572            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                              4,226.50                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410572            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                    - 32.10   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410572            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                 32.10                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410572            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                 - 4,226.50   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521217                                540.35                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521217                                321.09                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402066            DEC 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 521217                                 53.53                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521217                                764.75                       U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402322            ABT 24 - 184                  521217          - 18,000.00                                         U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414162            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 521217                              2,193.50                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414162            NEWTONS FIRE &  SAFETY EQUIP 521217                                                 - 2,193.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCBA Supplies                              521217             37,672.00         16,633.49            105 .93  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Health Supplies                            521400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/22/2023 BD02 J2401061            ABT 24 - 076                  521400           15,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521400                              1,422.75                       U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                     45 .45   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2 401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    545.38   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    205 .98   U  

10/02/ 2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                  1,235.85   U 

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    545 .38    U 

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    425 .43   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    158.55   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    156 .13   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                      0.41   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                  3,336 .80   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                  1,090.89   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    872 .80   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                  1,090.89   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                     45 .45   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      5214 00                                                     33.81   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                     66 .51   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL L LC      521400                                                     54.51   U  

10/12/2023 PORD P2401809            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                      0 .30   U  

10/12/2023 PORD P2401809            BOUND TR EE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    387.13   U  

10/12/2023 PORD P2401809            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    544 .37   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                  0.30                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 544.37   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I240 7611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                     - 0.30   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                544.38                       U 

10/20/20 23 INEI I2407611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 387.13   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407611            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                387.13                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/31/2023 INEI I 2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              3,336.83                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 3,336.80   U  

10/31 /2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,090.89                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,090.8 9   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 45.45                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    - 45.45   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,090.89                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,090.89   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 45.45                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    - 45.45   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 33.81                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    - 33.81   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 66.51                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521 400                                                    - 66.51   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                 54.51                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                    - 54.51   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                  0.41                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND T REE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                  0.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                     - 0.41   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                156.13                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 156.13   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I24 10928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                      0.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                425.43                       U 

10/31/2 023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 425.43   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                443.62                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 443.62   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                              1,235.85                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                 - 1,235.85   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                205 .98                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 205.98   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                545.38                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 545.38   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                872.80                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410928            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 872.80   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          52140 0                                357.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            521400                                 24.09                       U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL C      521400                                                   - 158.55   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2401744            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      521400                                                   - 101.76   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Health Supplies                            521400             15,000.00         12,386.58              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DO CUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Disease Control Supplies        521401                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521401           17,750.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 BD02 J2400693            ABT 24 - 039                  521401          - 17,750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Contro l Supplies        521401                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sign Materials                             521601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             521601            2,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 521601                                103.76                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521601                                - 11.38                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521601                              1,482.31                       U  

08/31/2023 JE1 5 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  521601                                 14.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          521601                                210.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402066            DEC 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 521601                                 33.19                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          521601                                474.19                       U 

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402322            ABT 24 - 184                  521601            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sign Materials                             521601              4,000.00          2,306.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000          110,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400084            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   522000                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400147            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 522000                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400148            NOW ELECTRIC LLC            522000                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400152            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400157            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                  1,428 .48   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5220 00           15,769.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    240 .75   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    750.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    695 .50   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRA NCE ROLL            522000                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    610 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  1,120.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    785 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC 2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  3,999.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    111 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    375.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    250 .00   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                     96 .30   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    695.50   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01 /2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  2,140.00   U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  1,342 .8 5   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    420 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                     84.26   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                  1,428 .48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522000                                                    374.50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401067            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING PROTEC 522000                                                  4,956.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401067            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING PROTEC 522000                                                    725 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402263            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400752            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                                    996 .75   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402883            ANTHONY JOHN CONSTRUCTION   522 000                                                 - 3,999.00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402883            ANTHONY JOHN CONSTRUCTION   522000                              3,999.00                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402668            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPP LY COMPA 522000                                                   - 996.75   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402668            MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPA 522000                                996.75                       U 

07/24/2023 PORD P2401011            SOUTHEA STERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                  2,040.00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403173            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                 - 1,661.96   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403173            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                              1,661.96                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403291            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                 - 1,428.48   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I24 03291            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                              1,439.68                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522000                                 17.50                       U 

07/31/2 023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 30.12                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 11.45                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                250.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  6.38                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                443.03                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                223 .74                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 53.25                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 73.15                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 72.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                 64.20                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                444.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - ERIC MANNING          52200 0                                385.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 60.24                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  3.41                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                111.87                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                 96.17                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                154.64                       U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401268            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    865.00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401268            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    610 .00   U  
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07/31/2023 PORD P2401268            SOUTHE ASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    665.00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401268            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    200 .00   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401302            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                  1,000.00   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2402485            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    675 .00   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2 402485            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     20.90   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2402485            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     75 .00   U  

08/04/ 2023 PORD P2402485            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29.99   U 

08/18/2023 PORD P2401309            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                  5,979 .78    U 

08/22/2023 CORD P2401011            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 378.04   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404606            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                   - 881.07   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404606            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                881.07                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404607            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                 - 5,282.97   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404607            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                              5,282.97                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 75.00                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 20.90   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 20.90                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    5220 00                                 29.99                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                675.09                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SER VICE    522000                                                   - 675.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2411150            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 29.99   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401828            CULLUM S ERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  4,450.00   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401828            CULLUM SERVICES, INC.       522000                                                  6,000 .00   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404853            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING PROTEC 522000                                725.00                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404853            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING PROTEC 522000                                                   - 725.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240 0755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 10.06                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 10.63                       U  

08/31/20 23 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                110.56                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                              1,064.14                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                104.21                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                116.72                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522000                                  2.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                254. 94                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 54.87                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 39.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                 25.63                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 24.98                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                362.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  23.52                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 10.49                       U  
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08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 62.35                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                127.14                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522 000                                455.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                345.69                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                 17.94                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                 19.62                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522000                                299.43                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                344.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                230.42                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522000                                173.77                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J24 00755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 22.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 68.52                       U  

08/31/2 023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                  8.22                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405347            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                 - 5,979.78   U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405347            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                              5,979.78                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2410186            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                564.00                       U 

09/14/2023 INEI I2410186            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                   - 564.00   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2410186            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                384 .13                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2410186            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                   - 384.13   U  

09/15/2023 PORD P2401578            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                     45.00   U  

09/15/2023 PORD P2401578            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                    210 .00   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405697            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                 45.00                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405697            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 210.00   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405697            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   52200 0                                210.00                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405697            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/18/2023 CORD P2401302            P&S CONSTRUCTION INC        522000                                                  6,500.00   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401685            TAYLORS PAINTING CO LLC     522000                                                 12,525 .00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEAST ERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 785.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 250.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                250.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                375.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406 875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 111.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                111.00                       U 

09/26/202 3 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                785.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                 - 1,120.00   U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                              1,120.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 610.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                610.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406875            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 375.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 487.86   U  
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09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                487.86                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                              2,140.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                 - 2,140.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                650.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 750.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    - 90.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                225.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 650.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 5220 00                                750.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 225.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406787            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                 90.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 48.13                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                125.30                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                610.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522000                                520.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                985.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J240 1414            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 68.63                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 55.81                       U  

09/30/20 23 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522000                                 65.89                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 78.62                       U 

10/03/2023 PORD P2402486            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                    900 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2402486            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    522000                                                  6,075.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 283.50   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 29. 99                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 20.99   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 20.99                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                283.50                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 75.00                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2411447            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     - 29.99   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2402519            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29 .99   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2402519            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVI CE    522000                                                     75.00   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2402519            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     20 .99   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2402519            24HR GARAG E DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    283.50   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2303807            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    - 45.50   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2303807            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                     - 6.30   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2303807            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                    - 15.75   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P23038 07            SOUTHEASTERN DOCK & DOOR IN 522000                                                   - 207.64   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401854            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    250 .00   U  

10/17/2023  PORD P2401854            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    550.00   U  
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10/17/2023 PORD P2401854            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                  1,800 .00   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P24 01854            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    150.00   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    900 .00   U  

10/17/2 023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    745.92   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    603 .22   U 

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    250 .00   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     75.00   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     20 .99   U  

10/17/2023 PORD P2401855            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29.99   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     20 .99   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     75.00   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     43 .26   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                  1,326.22   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29 .99   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    52200 0                                                    945.00   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    150 .00   U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401938            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERV ICE    522000                                                  1,431.94   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 522000                                105.07                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                259.97                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                226.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                171.47                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 92.34                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401 477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 90.44                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 27.25                       U  

10/31/202 3 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                163.81                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 25.68                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 59.46                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 56.56                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                529.64                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 16.3 9                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 18.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 29.71                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522000                                 20.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                800.98                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2413483            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 133.78   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2413483            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                133.78                       U  

11/06/2023 PORD P2402129            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     29 .99   U  

11/06/2023 PORD P2402129            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVIC E    522000                                                     20.99   U  

11/06/2023 PORD P2402129            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                  2,031 .32   U  

11/06/2023 PORD P2402129            24HR GARAGE  DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                     75.00   U  
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11/09/2023 PORD P2402126            PALMETTO METAL PRODUCTS, IN 522000                                                  1,016 .50   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410942            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING  PROTEC 522000                                                 - 4,956.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2410942            COMMERCIAL LIGHTNING PROTEC 522000                              4,956.00                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2412582            CITY ELE CTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                   - 117.58   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2412582            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                117.58                       U 

11/15/2023 PORD P2402161            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                    365.00   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402163            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                    430 .00   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P240 2163            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                    572.45   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2408766            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                                   - 365.00   U  

11/15/20 23 INEI I2408766            C E TAYLOR & SON INC        522000                                365.00                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2412253            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 270.00   U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2412253            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                270.00                       U 

11/20/2023 PORD P2402335            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                    472.50   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409625            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                472.50                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409625            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 472.50   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402273            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                      0 .00   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402273            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                  1,123.50   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410068            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                142.55                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410068            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                   - 142.55   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                432.65                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  91.94                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                160.04                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  4.62                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 48.69                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 42.87                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 38.04                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 10.52                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 12.47                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J24020 27            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 66.52                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410187            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                965.00                       U 

12/01/2023  INEI I2410187            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                   - 965.00   U  

12/04/2023 CORD P2400150            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                    300 .00   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402371            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                  3,077 .32   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410824            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 495.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410824            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                495.00                       U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402320            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                    341.15   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402321            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                    472 .50   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2412983            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                                   - 341.15   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2412983            MEETZE PLUMBING CO INC      522000                                341.15                       U 

12/11/2023 POCL *2400717            Close PO P2402321           522000                                                   - 472.50   U  
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12/11/2023 INEI I2410980            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                              1,050.00                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410980            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                 - 1,050.00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410936            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                              3,077.32                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410936            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                 - 3,077.32   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 29.99   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    52200 0                                 29.99                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 20.99   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERV ICE    522000                                 20.99                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARA GE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 75.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 43.26   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 43.26                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                 - 1,326.22   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411 019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                              1,326.22                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                 - 1,431.94   U  

12/13/202 3 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 945.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                945.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                              1,431.94                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                150.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411019            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 150.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411220            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                208.6 5                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411220            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 208.65   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410975            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                                   - 121.47   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410975            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    522000                                121.47                       U 

12/18/2023 CORD P2300159            PALMETTO CONTROLS INC / CON 522000                                                    720.00   U  

12/18/2023 CORD P2202587            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                    384 .13   U  

12/18/2023 CORD P2202587            ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRESS, INC 522000                                                   - 778.85   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                              1,800.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVIC E    522000                                                   - 150.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 550.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE  DOOR SERVICE    522000                                150.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                250.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411253            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 250.00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I241125 3            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                550.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411395            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                270.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411395            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 270.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411540            SHARPES SEPTIC TANK & WELL  522000                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411540            SHARPES SEPTIC TANK & WELL  522000                                350.00                       U 

12/19/2023 PORD P2402521            SHARPES SEPTIC TANK & WELL  522000                                                  1 ,000.00   U  
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12/28/20 23 INEI I2411718            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                              1,075.00                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411718            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                 - 1,075.00   U 

12/29/2023 PORD P2402765            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    567 .00   U  

12/29/2023 PORD P2402765            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                  1,206.44   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 21.53                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        522000                                 58. 45                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  4.39                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                148.73                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 25.66                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 25.32                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 21.94                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                  10.06                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 64.54                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVI CE    522000                                                    - 29.99   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                250.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAG E DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 20.99   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 20.99                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                    - 75.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 75.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I24120 51            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                 29.99                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 603.22   U  

01/03/2024  INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                603.22                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 745.92   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                745.92                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 250.00   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                900.00                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412051            24HR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE    522000                                                   - 900.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2402273            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                    - 73.50   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412634            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 79.55   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412634            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 79.55                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412685            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                 - 2,768.00   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412685            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                              2,768.00                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2413519            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                297.00                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413519            OVERHEAD DOOR OF COLUMBIA   522000                                                   - 297.00   U  

01/25/2024 POCL *2400773            Close PO P2303232           522000                                                 - 1,428.48   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413425            SHARPES SEPTIC TANK & WELL  522000                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413425            SHARPES SEPT IC TANK & WELL  522000                                350.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - AARON GREENHALGH      522000                                 24.79                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                119.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                103.79                       U  
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01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 31.12                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 92.29                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           522000                                 10.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000            125,769.00         72,092.66         43,830 .83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Building Repairs & Maint          522003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  522003           64,576.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E0 90 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522003                                                 28,506.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522003                                                 36,070 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403122            ECHERER PAINT CONTRACTOR IN 522003                             36,070.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403122            ECHERER PAINT CONTRACTOR IN 522003                                                - 28,5 06.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403122            ECHERER PAINT CONTRACTOR IN 522003                                                - 36,070.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403122            ECHERER PAINT CONTRACTOR IN 522003                             28,506.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Building Repairs & Maint          522003             64,576.00         64,576.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522050           10,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400064            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400064            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  6,000 .00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2402031            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                566.00                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2402031            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 566.00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402322            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522 050                                654.00                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402322            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 654.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2405940            THE W W WILLIAMS CO MPANY LL 522050                                                   - 399.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2405940            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                399.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403462            THE W W  WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                420.00                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403462            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 420.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403849            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 628.75   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403849            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                628.75                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I24 05941            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                              1,273.60                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405941            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                 - 1,273.60   U  

09/12/2 023 INEI I2405934            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                              2,850.01                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405934            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                 - 2,850.01   U 

09/22/2023 BD02 J2401061            ABT 24 - 076                  522050            6,000.00                                         U  

10/03/2023 CORD P2400064            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                  4,000.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407785            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                228.11                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407785            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 228.11   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407786            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 254.94   U  
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10/20/2023 INEI I2407786            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                254.94                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407787            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                224.87                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407787            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 224.87   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408436            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                172.67                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408436            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 172.67   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411612            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                170.85                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411612            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 170.85   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411613            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 226.88   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411613            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 52 2050                                226.88                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412670            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522050                                450.00                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412670            THE W W WILLIAMS C OMPANY LL 522050                                                   - 450.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repairs & Maintenance            522050             16,000.00          8,519.68          5,480 .32  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs &  Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200           40,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400080            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400093            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24000 98            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  522200              782.00                                         U  

07/01/2023  E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            522200                                                    781.10   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2403265            MOTOROLA INC                522200                                781.10                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2403265            MOTOROLA INC                522200                                                   - 781.10   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 42.67                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                124.91                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 51.18                        U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                  9.44                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                128.30                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 64.50                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                133.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                  9.27                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403680            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                127.89                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403680            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 127.89   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403721            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,377.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403721            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,377.00   U  

08/16/2023 CORD P2400093            D & S TEXTIL E SERVICES, INC 522200                                                  5,000.00   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401357            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                     53 .50   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401357            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                  1,002.33   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401357            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                  3,860 .60   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404475             A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 93.09   U  
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08/25/2023 INEI I2404475            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 93.09                       U  

08/30/2023 CORD P2400098            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                  1,000.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  522200                                  2.10                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400 755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 12.74                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 50.32                       U  

08/31/202 3 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 23.52                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 51.35                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                482.31                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 30.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 82.19                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 21.0 6                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                  6.38                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                 69.54                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522200                                103.26                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                 21.20                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                 - 1,002.33   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                              1,002.33                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                 - 3,860.60   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY E QUIP 522200                              3,860.60                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405011            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    - 53.50   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405438            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                   - 421.41   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405438            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                421.41                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405613            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                 73.80                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405613            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 522200                                                    - 73.80   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I240603 4            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,448.77                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406034            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,448.77   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    415.16   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    542 .49   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    160 .50   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                     19.90   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    235 .40   U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401622            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                    115.56   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401650            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    140 .12   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401650            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                     32.10   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                160.50                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                   - 160.50   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                542.49                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                   - 542.49   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                115.56                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQU IP 522200                                                   - 115.56   U  
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09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                 19.90                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                     - 19.90   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                235.40                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                   - 235.40   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                415.16                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2406133            NEWTONS FI RE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                   - 415.16   U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522200                                 16.38                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                100.26                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 10.36                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J24014 14            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                242.54                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 10.69                       U  

09/30/2023  JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 56.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 27.27                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                136.69                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 18.30                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                231.08                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 22.46                        U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                  8.53                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 18.84                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 27.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 59.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                187.25                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                  8.19                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                175.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                792.00                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI CR240352            MOTOROLA INC                522200                              3,583.97                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407337            D & S TEXTIL E SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,443.35                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407337            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,443.35   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407475            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                140.12                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407475            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                 32.10                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407475             SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                   - 140.12   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407475            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    - 32.10   U  

10/11/2023 P ORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                     24.08   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                  1,816 .33   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                  1,898 .72   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401812            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    508.25   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408196            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,319.36                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408196            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,319.36   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408263            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                362.34                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408263            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 522200                                                   - 362.34   U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 21.85                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 12.3 1                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                141.88                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 42.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 23.94                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 30.46                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 25.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 28.64                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                700.00                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                             - 1,898.72                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                  1,898 .72   U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUST RIES             522200                               - 508.25                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    508 .25   U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                             - 1,816.33                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                  1,816 .33   U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I240935 5            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                - 24.08                       U  

11/07/2023 ICEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                     24 .08   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                 - 1,816.33   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                 24.08                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    - 24.08   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                              1,898.72                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                 - 1,898.72   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                508.25                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                   - 508.25   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                              1,816.33                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                 - 1,816.33   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                 24.08                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                    - 24.08   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                              1,898.72                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                 - 1,898.72   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                508.25                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522200                                                   - 508.25   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409355            SAFE INDUSTRI ES             522200                              1,816.33                       U  

11/15/2023 CORD P2400093            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                  3,000 .00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            P Card - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 14.62                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 92.51                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410932            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,298.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410932            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,298.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE 20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 57.01                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412458            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                              1,004.00                       U 
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01/09/2024 INEI I24124 58            D & S TEXTILE SERVICES, INC 522200                                                 - 1,004.00   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                     96 .24   U  

01/23/2024  PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                      0.00   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                     82 .82   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                    120 .05   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                  1,103.64   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                    369 .79   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402575            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                                    914.85   U  

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402322            ABT 24 - 184                  522200           12,075.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 37.06                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                - 10.69                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 13.67                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                163.56                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522200                                 26.20                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 69.97                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                 10.69                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522200                                  9.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maint enance          522200             52,857.00         29,285.68          5,718.38  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 2 3- 24 BUDGET             522300          410,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400531            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400536            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400538            DIESEL EQUIPMENT COMPANY    522300                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400539            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 15,000.00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400540            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                 10,000 . 00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400541            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400543            HOSEPOWER USA               522300                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400551            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400552            LEE TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT INC 522300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  6,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400556            MID STATE INC               522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400557            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 52 2300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                 20,000 .00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400562            NORDANS TRIM SHOP LLC       522300                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400565            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L  522300                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400566            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 50,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400568            SHEPPARD'S GLAS S INC        522300                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400571            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400572            THE RMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400573            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400574            TRUCKPRO LLC                522300                                                    500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 15,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD  P2400578            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 15,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 30,000 .00   U  

07/ 01/2023 PORD P2400580            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 10,000.00    U 

07/01/2023 INNC R240514P            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                               - 122.84                       U 

07/01/2023 INNC R240514R            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 25.92                       U  

07/01/2023 INNC R240514V            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 32.66                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI C240514A            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 66.05                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514Q            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 27.73                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514S            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 25.92                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI R240514T            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 34.95                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI R240514U            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 32.66                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401367            LAWMEN'S DISTRIBUTION, LLC  522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401415            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402058            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  5 22300                                                  4,020.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402058            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  522300                                                  2,095 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402058            UNDERWRITERS LABO RATORIES,  522300                                                  2,095.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402058            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  522300                                                    600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402394            INDUS TRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401869            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 115.47   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2401869            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                115.47                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400006            FLEET FIRE CNTH#33738       522300                                 63.64                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U 2400017            FIRE HQ                     522300                              1,236.34                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400054            FLEET - FIRE- 31867            522300                                 37.47                       U  

07/05 /2023 ISSU U2400060            FLEET - FIRE- 32874            522300                                 16.42                       U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401822            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 60.7 8   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401822            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 60.78                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401823            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 98.31                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401823            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 98.31   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401825            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 23.10                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401825            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 23.10   U  
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07/06/2023 INEI I2402323            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                403.52                       U 

07/06/2023 INEI I2402323            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 403.52   U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400097            FLEET - FIRE- 32874            522300                                  6.10                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401827            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 36.42                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401827            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 36.42   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401862            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 375.79   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401862            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                375.79                       U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2401871            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                214.96                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2401871            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 214.96   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2408758            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 5,392.22   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2408758            WILLIAMS FIRE AP PARATUS INC 522300                              5,392.22                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400127            FLEET - F/S - 43331             522300                                  7.46                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400134            FLEE T- FIRE- 28779            522300                                220.45                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402112            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  4.21                       U 

07/10/2023 INEI I2402112            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 4.21   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402113            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 66.04   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402113            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 66.04                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402114            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 73.27                       U 

07/1 0/2023 INEI I2402114            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 73.27   U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400156            FLEET - FIRE- 43336            522300                                 75.67                       U 

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400158            FLEET - FIRE- 25773            522300                                220.45                       U  

07/11/2023 ISSU U2400162            FLEET/ FIRE 43336           522300                              1,718.55                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402115            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                127.33                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402115            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 127.33   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402116            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 127.33   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402116            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                127.33                       U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402167            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                286.78                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402167            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 286.78   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402168            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                480.31                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2402168            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           52 2300                                                   - 480.31   U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400165            FLEET - FIRE- 40945            522300                                416.45                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400174            FLEET FIRE 43336 R YLEN      522300                                  3.16                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400182            FLEET - FIRE- 40945            522300                              3,259.01                       U  

07/12/2023 INEC I2402171            JIM HU DSON FORD INC         522300                               - 180.00                       U  

07/12/2023 INEC I2402171            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    180 .00   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402174            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 396.34   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402174            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                396.34                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2 402291            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 11.76   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2402291            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 11.76                       U 

07/12/ 2023 INEI I2408652            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.16                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1465  

FIS CAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/12/2023 INEI I2408652            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.16   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU  U2400194            FLEET - FIRE- 22573            522300                                 35.02                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402117            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 18.24   U  

07/ 13/2023 INEI I2402117            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 18.24                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402118            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 12.81                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402118            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 12.81   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402324            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                              1,536.20                       U 

07/13/2023 INEI I2402324            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 1,536.20   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2408659            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                147.15                       U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2408659            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 147.15   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402176            FIRELINE INC                522300                              1,202.50                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402176            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                 - 1,202.50   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402243            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                131.70                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402243            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                   - 131.70   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402325            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5 22300                                105.27                       U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402325            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 105.27   U  

07/16/2023 INEI I2408759            WILLIAMS FIRE APP ARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 5,392.31   U  

07/16/2023 INEI I2408759            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              5,392.31                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402577            EXCEL  TRUCK GROUP           522300                                164.90                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402577            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 164.90   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402614            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 28.86   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402614            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 28.86                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I 2402849            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                130.30                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402849            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                   - 130.30   U  

07/17 /2023 INEI I2403017            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 81.12                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2403017            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 81.1 2   U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400257            FLEET - FIRE- 43201            522300                                246.59                       U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400261            FLEET - FIRE- 41113            522300                                121.58                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402523            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 390.68   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402523            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                3 90.68                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402545            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                    - 78.10   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402545            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                 78.10                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402613            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                266.43                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402613            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 266.43   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402615            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 27.82   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402615            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522 300                                 27.82                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402616            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  8.09                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402616            GENUINE PARTS COMPA NY INC   522300                                                     - 8.09   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402675            MID STATE INC               522300                                 40.00                       U 

07/18/2023 INEI I2402675            MID STA TE INC               522300                                                    - 40.00   U  
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07/19/2023 ISSU U2400277            FLEET - FIRE- 20489            522300                                 21.19                       U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400295            FLEET - FIRE- 24924             522300                                578.34                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402532            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 70.99                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402532            BLAN CHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 70.99   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402617            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 29.34                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402617            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 29.34   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402619            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 14.71                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402619            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 14.71   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402864            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                   - 418.58   U  

07/1 9/2023 INEI I2402864            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                418.58                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402865            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 95. 97   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402865            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 95.97                       U 

07/20/2023 INNI CR240091            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 32.00                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402546            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                              1,080.69                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402546            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 - 1,080.69   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402549            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 121.97   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402549            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                121.97                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402621            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 28.88   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402621            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 28.88                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402622            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 93.43   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402622            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52 2300                                 93.43                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402626            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 39.70                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402626            GENUINE PARTS COMP ANY INC   522300                                                    - 39.70   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402861            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              4,476.41                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402861            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 4,476.41   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402867            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                474.23                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402867            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 474.23   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2405944            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 182.66   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2 405944            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                182.66                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400317            FLEET - FIRE- 42717            522300                                240.72                       U  

07/21/ 2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 18,125.61   U 

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                  2,800 .00    U 

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                     29 .53   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    300.00   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                  4,497 .56   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    100.00   U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    234 .37   U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400321            FLEET - FIRE- 25502            522300                                 15.91                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400330            FLEET - FIRE- 22577            522300                                 72.65                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402538            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                     - 9.68   U  
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07/21/2023 INEI I2402538            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                  9.68                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402550            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                432.27                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402550            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 432.27   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402628            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.08                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402628            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.08   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402630            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5 22300                                                    - 41.08   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402630            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.08                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402632            GENUINE PARTS COM PANY INC   522300                                 15.84                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402632            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 15.84   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402634            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 17.86                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402634            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.86   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402863            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 40.38   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402863            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 40.38                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I 2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              2,800.00                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                - 18,125.61   U  

07/21 /2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                             18,125.61                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 2,800.0 0   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                300.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 300.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              4,497.56                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 4,497.56   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                100.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    - 29.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                 29.53                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 100.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                250.78                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404755            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522 300                                                   - 250.78   U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400355            FLEET - FIRE- 31867            522300                              2,884.09                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400360            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           522300                              1,372.51                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400361            FLEET - FIRE- 31403            522300                                363.68                       U  

07/24/2023 INEC I2402943            EXCEL T RUCK GROUP           522300                                                    164.90   U  

07/24/2023 INEC I2402943            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                               - 164.90                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403018            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.85   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403018            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.85                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I24 03021            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 138.55   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403021            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                138.55                       U 

07/24/2 023 INEI I2403525            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                706.67                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403525            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 706.67   U 

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400373            FLEET - FIRE- 33738            522300                                 39.34                       U  

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400380            FLEET - FIRE- 31867            522300                                 11.45                       U 
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07/2 5/2023 INEI I2402944            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 71.27   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402944            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 71.27                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403023            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 328.05   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403023            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                328.05                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403030            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.72   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403030            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.72                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403032            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.76                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403032            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 11.76   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403237            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                871.92                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2403237            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 871.92   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403239            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,153.57   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403239            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 52 2300                              1,153.57                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403241            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 336.06   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2403241            WILLIAMS FIRE APPA RATUS INC 522300                                336.06                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402945            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 263.53   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402945            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                263.53                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402978            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 537.24   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402978            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                537.24                       U  

07/27/2023 REQP R2400279            JO LYNN HINZ                522300                                                  3,409 .53   U  

07/27/2023 ISSU U2 400414            FLEET - FIRE- 43164            522300                                  6.13                       U  

07/27/2023 INEC I2403521            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  2,303 .94   U  

07/27/ 2023 INEC I2403521            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                             - 2,303.94                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402981            JIM WHITEHEADS BEST ONE TIR 522300                              3,417.53                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402981            JIM WHITEHEADS BEST ONE TIR 522300                                                 - 3,417.53   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403079            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 1,140.20   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403079            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                              1,140.20                       U 

07/27/2023 POLQ P2401068            JIM WHITEHEADS BEST ONE TIR 522300                                                 - 3,409.53   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401068            JIM WHITEHEADS BEST ONE TIR 522300                                                  3,409 .53   U  

07/28/2023 ISSU U2400423            FLEET - FIRE- 25772            522300                                 44.14                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402979            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 83.80   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402979            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 83.80                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403080            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                              1,582.11                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403080            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5223 00                                                 - 1,582.11   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403163            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 270.03   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403163            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                270.03                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2403243            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                415.50                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2403243            WILLIAMS  FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 415.50   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2408665            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 23.42   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2408665            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 23.42                       U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2408668            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 25.05                       U 
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07/28/2023 INEI I2408668            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 25.05   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403458            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  8.89                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403458            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 8.89   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403459            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 17.78   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I 2403459            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 17.78                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403460            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 24.56                       U 

07/31 /2023 INEI I2403460            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 24.56   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403505            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 61.3 9   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403505            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 61.39                       U 

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522300                                  6.99                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522300                                 33.15                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522300                                 80.64                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                648.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                200.91                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 16.89                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 63.34                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 92.37                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522 300                                673.12                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 99.90                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  9.98                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400490            FLEET/ FIRE 200474          522300                                523.11                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403367            BLANCHA RD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 81.35   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403367            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 81.35                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403368            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 128.23   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403368            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                128.23                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I24 03392            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 - 1,177.47   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403392            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              1,177.47                       U 

08/01/2 023 INEI I2403461            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 25.09                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403461            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 25.09   U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403465            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 7.38   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403465            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  7.38                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403526            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                  8.55                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403526            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                     - 8.55   U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400520            FLEET - FIRE- 24924            522300                                210.81                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403369            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                178.40                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403369            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 178.40   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403469            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 20.59                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403469            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 20.59   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403470            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52230 0                                                   - 230.69   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403470            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                230.69                       U 
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08/02/2023 INEI I2410870            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                762.38                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2410870            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 762.38   U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400550            FLEET -  FIRE-  28781          52 2300                                126.28                       U  

08/03/2023 INEC I2403364            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                     80 .58   U  

08/03/2023 INEC I2403364            BLANCHARD MACHINER Y CO      522300                                - 80.58                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403463            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                385.70                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403463            WILLIA MS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 385.70   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403471            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 83.20   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403471            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 83.20                       U  

08/04/2023 CORD P2401068            JIM WHITEHEADS BEST ONE TIR 522300                                                      8 .00   U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2 400562            FLEET -  FIRE-  24409          522300                                 51.41                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400563            FLEET -  FIRE-  24410          522300                                727.35                       U  

08/04/ 2023 ISSU U2400566            FLEET -  FIRE-  24410          522300                                 37.92                       U  

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400568            FLEET -  FIRE-  42854          522300                                128.73                       U 

08/04/2023 ISSU U2400576            FLEET - FIRE                  522300                                206.51                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403377            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 - 1,150.73   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403377            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                              1,150.73                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2403534            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                25 7.51                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403534            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                   - 257.51   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403666            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                              1,617.74                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403666            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                 - 1,617.74   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403725            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 498.55   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403725            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                498.55                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403978            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5223 00                              1,176.51                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403978            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,176.51   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403793            GENUINE PARTS COMPAN Y INC   522300                                                    - 13.74   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403793            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 13.74                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403794            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 20.88   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403794            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 20.88                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2409490            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                   - 130.30   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2409490            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                130.30                       U 

08/10/2023 INEC I240 3375            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                    218.70   U  

08/10/2023 INEC I2403375            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                               - 218.70                       U  

08/10/20 23 INEC I2404639            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                               - 257.51                       U  

08/10/2023 INEC I2404639            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                    257 .51   U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403667            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                180.86                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2403667            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 180.86   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403726            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 - 1,601.57   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403726            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              1,601. 57                       U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403845            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                   - 598.34   U  
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08/10/2023 INEI I2403845            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                598.34                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403704            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                 16.36                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403704            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                    - 16.36   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403727            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                564.47                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403727            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 564.47   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403795            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 5.77   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403795            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  5.77                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403796            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  6.61                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403796            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522 300                                                     - 6.61   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2406289            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              2,267.08                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2406289            WILLIAMS FIRE APPAR ATUS INC 522300                                                 - 2,267.08   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2406293            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,966.31   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2406293            WILLIAM S FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,966.31                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409741            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409741            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404121            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 157.86   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I24 04121            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                157.86                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404188            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 13.76                       U 

08/15/2 023 INEI I2404188            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 13.76   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404208            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                937.28                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404208            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                   - 937.28   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404265            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                   - 166.06   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404265            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                166.06                       U 

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400742            FLEET -  FIRE-  42640          522300                                128 .76                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404189            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 148.16   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404189            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                148.16                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404190            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 14.50   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404190            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 14.50                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404191            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 25.10                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404191            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52230 0                                                    - 25.10   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404402            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 549.34   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404402            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                549.34                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404403            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 666.08   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404403            SAFE INDU STRIES             522300                                666.08                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400757            FIRE                        522300                                125.72                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400767            FLEET-  FIRE-  42640          522300                              2,399.75                       U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404192            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 30.37                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2404 192            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 30.37   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2404290            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,649.81                       U 

08/17/202 3 INEI I2404290            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,649.81   U  
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08/18/2023 ISSU U2400788            FLEET -  FIRE-  41307          522300                              2,399.74                       U  

08/18/2023 ISSU U2 400795            FLEET -  FIRE-  22572          522300                              1,046.23                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2403527            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 2,238.20   U  

08/18/ 2023 INEI I2403527            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              2,238.20                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404128            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                              4,915.50                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404128            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                 - 4,915.50   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404193            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 53.97   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404193            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 53.97                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404194            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  4.27                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404194            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 4.27   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404195            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 2.19   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404195            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  2.19                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404196            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.74                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404196            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.74   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404291            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5223 00                                                   - 853.88   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404291            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                853.88                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2408669            GENUINE PARTS COMPAN Y INC   522300                                103.28                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2408669            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 103.28   U  

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400805            FLEET -  FIRE-  22572          522300                                 26.80                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404505            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                115.50                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404505            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 115.50   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404637            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                              2,024.23                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I240 4637            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 2,024.23   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404673            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                434.63                       U 

08/21/20 23 INEI I2404673            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 434.63   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404674            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                523.78                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404674            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 523.78   U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400820            FLEET -  FIRE-  43337          522300                              2,399.75                       U 

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400824            FIRE 40945                  522300                                599.94                       U 

08/22/2023 POCL *2400571            Close PO P2400551           522300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404510            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 69.74                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404510            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 69.74   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404512            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 437.03   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404512            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                437.03                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404638            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                213.74                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404638            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                    - 213.74   U  

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400842            FIRE SERVICE                522300                              1,476.17                       U 

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400854            FLEET -  FIRE-  32855          522300                                209.62                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404514            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 65.63                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404514            GENUINE PA RTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 65.63   U  
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08/23/2023 INEI I2404515            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  6.30                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404515            GENUINE PARTS COMPA NY INC   522300                                                     - 6.30   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404617            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                215.11                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404617            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                   - 215.11   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404675            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                183.25                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2404675            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 183.25   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2404676            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                472.60                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I24 04676            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 472.60   U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400867            FLEET -  FIRE-  40946          522300                                197.60                       U  

08/24/2 023 INEI I2404522            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 414.81   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404522            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                414.81                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404550            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 69.95                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404550            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 69.95   U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400880            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240          522300                                827.65                       U  

08/25/2023 ISSU U2400887            FLEET -  FIRE-  41301          522300                                235 .65                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404491            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                 25.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404491            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    - 25.00   U  

08/28/2023 POCL *2400578            Close PO P2401367           522300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEC I2405047            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    751.01   U  

08/28/2023 INEC I2405047            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 751.01                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404958            CENTURY GLASS               52230 0                                                    - 25.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404958            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                 25.00                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404974            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 554.08   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404974            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                554.08                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405033            S&S WELDI NG & FABRICATION L 522300                                 52.05                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405033            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                    - 52.05   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405034            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                 45.00                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405034            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405 035            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                 45.00                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405035            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/28/202 3 INEI I2405072            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 211.14   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405072            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                211.14                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405085            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                              1,324.28                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405085            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                 - 1,324.28   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405086            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                 43.66                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405086            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                    - 43.66   U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400916            FLEET -  FIRE-  24409          522300                                 40.25                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400921            FLEET -  FIRE-  43337          522300                                147.12                       U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405075            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 22.37                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405075            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 22.37   U  
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08/29/2023 INEI I2405082            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                276.11                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405082            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 276.11   U  

08/29/2023 INEI I2405115            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                176.70                       U 

08/29/2023 INEI I2405115            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                   - 176.70   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400404            JO LYNN HINZ                522300                                                    197 .78   U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400945            FLEET - FIRE-  17905           5223 00                                 14.44                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400949            FLEET -  FIRE-  24409          522300                                148.32                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400951            FLEET -  FIRE-  318            522300                                352.33                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400960            FLEET -  FIRE-  22577          522300                                 14.44                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400961            FLEET -  FIRE-  307            522300                                  9.55                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                 91.74                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                    - 91.74   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                 80.25                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I240 4873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                    - 80.25   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                              1,612.31                       U 

08/30/20 23 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                 - 1,602.58   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                              2,330.00                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2404873            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                 - 2,330.00   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405077            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 136.10   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405077            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                136.10                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405124            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                   - 473.75   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405124            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                473.75                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2407305            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 - 7,936.58   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2407305            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                              7,936.58                       U 

08/30/2023 PORD P2401537            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                  2,330.00   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401537            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                  1,602 .58   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401537            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                      80.25   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401537            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                     91 .74   U  

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400966            FIRE - 41112                  522300                                363.59                       U  

08/31/2023 POLQ P2401457            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 197.78   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401457            FRASIER TI RE SERVICE INC    522300                                                    197.78   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404871            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 197.78   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404871            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                197.78                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404956            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                115.55                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I24049 56            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 115.55   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405083            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                485.97                       U 

08/31/2023  INEI I2405083            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 485.97   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  522300                                  6.99                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 522300                                - 35.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 28.86                       U 
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08/31/2 023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522300                                382.95                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                242.86                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                187.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 37.42                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 74.24                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8 .24                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  5.94                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522300                                393.30                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  7.11                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 70.05                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522300                                288.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           52230 0                                 36.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 11.32                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 24.57                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          522300                                 61.06                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 25.05                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                189.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 92.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 59.81                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2400 987            FLEET -  FIRE-  32855          522300                                209.62                       U  

09/01/2023 ISSU U2401014            FLEET -  FIRE-  43332          522300                                  4.17                       U  

09/01/202 3 INEI I2404801            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                             10,576.74                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404801            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                - 10,576.74   U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405080            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 995.31   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405080            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                995.31                       U 

09/05/2023 CORD P2400531            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                  8,000 .00   U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401020            FLEET -  FIRE-  40905          522300                                197.7 7                       U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401023            FLEET -  FIRE-  40905          522300                              3,099.38                       U  

09/05/2023 INEC I2405583            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 384.35                       U  

09/05/2023 INEC I2405583            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    384 .35   U  

09/05/2023 INEC I2405586            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    334.61   U  

09/05/2023 INEC I2405586            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 334.61                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405590            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              3,423.80                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405590            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 3,423.80   U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401035            FLEET -  FIRE-  42526          522300                                 61.28                       U  

09/06/2023 ISSU U2401043            FLEET -  FIRE-  22572          522300                                692.36                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405317            LOVE CHEVRO LET INC          522300                                                    - 47.10   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405317            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 47.10                       U 

09/07/2023 ISSU U2401051            FLEET- FIRE- RE- 3             522300                                 14.44                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405308            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                289.92                       U 
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09/07/2023 INEI I2405308            JIM HUDS ON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 289.92   U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401063            FLEET -  FIRE-  20048          522300                                410.61                       U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401069            FLEET-  FIRE-  20048          522300                                 57.27                       U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2400539            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I240 5309            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 442.72   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2405309            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                442.72                       U 

09/11/20 23 INEI I2405716            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                522.70                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405716            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 522.70   U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405937            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                   - 875.47   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405937            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                875.47                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2406023            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 109.13   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2406023            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                109. 13                       U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401727            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                    194 .96   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401727            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                  1,098.57   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401727            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                  1,100 .00   U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401727            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                     85.00   U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401108            FLEET -  FIRE-  41113          522300                                157.07                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401114            FLEET -  FIRE-  40191          522300                                  25.76                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405628            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                197.95                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2405628            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 197.95   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405717            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                   - 171.19   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405717            CAROLINA I NTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                171.19                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405912            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,409.39   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405912            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,409.39                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405926            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 723.03   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I24059 26            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                723.03                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405938            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                947.49                       U 

09/12/2023  INEI I2405938            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 947.49   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2406005            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                              3,701.02                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2406005            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                 - 3,701.02   U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401125            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335          522300                              4,146.56                       U 

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401126            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335          522300                                 39.51                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401127            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335          522300                                 40.25                        U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2405791            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 81.30   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405791            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 81.30                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405883            MID STATE INC               522300                                                   - 142.64   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405883            MID STATE INC               522300                                142.64                       U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401160            FLEET -  FIRE-  17905          522300                                 28.09                       U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405927            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 175.83   U  

09/14/2023 INEI I2405927            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                175.83                       U 
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09/15/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                  4,000.00   U  

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401162            FLEET -  FIRE-  17905          522300                              2,399.75                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401178            FLEET -  FIRE-  428540         52230 0                                 94.27                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401187            FLEET -  FIRE-  E328           522300                                459.81                       U  

09/18/2023 ISSU U2401191            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335          522300                                 25.70                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406282            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,567.97   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406282            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,567.97                       U  

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401193            FLEET -  FIRE-  324236         522300                              1,799.81                       U  

09/19/2023 CORD P2401199            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                     16.41   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406028            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                              4,410.71                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2406 028            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 - 4,410.71   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406221            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 380.77   U  

09/19/202 3 INEI I2406221            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                380.77                       U  

09/20/2023 INNI CR240293            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401216            FLEET/ FIRE                 522300                                 11.55                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406278            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                 - 8,031.84   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406278            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                              8,031.84                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406012            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                609.4 8                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406012            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 609.48   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                    - 85.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                194.96                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                   - 194.96   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                              1,115.64                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                 - 1,098.57   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                              1,100.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                 - 1,100.00   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406065            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                 85.00                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406222            TRUCK SUPPL Y INC            522300                                                    - 83.81   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406222            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 83.81                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401300            FLEET-  FIRE-  E- 308          522300                                  3.11                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2406192            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                159.71                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I240619 2            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 159.71   U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2407309            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                              4,412.53                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2407309            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                 - 4,412.53   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406810            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 76.94                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406810            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 76.94   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406847            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                660.05                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406847            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 660.05   U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401400            FLEET -  FIRE-  20048          522300                                344.86                       U 

09/27/2023 CORD P2400573            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                 10,000 .00   U  
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09/27/2023 ISSU U2401411            FLEET -  FIRE-  42640          522300                                129.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406531            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 531.98   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406531            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                531. 98                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401438            FLEET -  FIRE- 33738           522300                                 38.56                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401440            FLEET -  FIRE-  44068          522300                                 43.83                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401442            FLEET -  FIRE-  42521          522300                                181.71                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401447            FIRE SERVICE                522300                                944.59                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406581            NORDANS TRIM SHOP LLC       522300                                450.00                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406581            NORDANS TRIM SHOP LLC       522300                                                    - 450.00   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406811            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                487.00                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406811            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 487.00   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406812            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                380.77                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406812            TRUCK SUPP LY INC            522300                                                   - 380.77   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406868            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 167.57   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406868            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                167.57                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2408030            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,479.63   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I24080 30            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,479.63                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2408032            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 317.62   U  

09/29/2023  INEI I2408032            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                317.62                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 27.67                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 28.23                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 73.21                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                120.69                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 27.82                        U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 49.77                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 55.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                292.02                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                279.63                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 81.62                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 29.43                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8.54                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 31.29                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 36.60                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                               - 148.02                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 57.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 20.88                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 58.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414             PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 11.77                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 33.93                       U  

09/30/2023 J E20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 27.67                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 27.33                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401 414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                302.84                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 22.44                       U  

09/30/202 3 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  5.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 10.23                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  3.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 11.49                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                122.18                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                114.7 9                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 34.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 17.93                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  7.52                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  3.79                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                125.28                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 25.89                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 32.96                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 34.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                109.20                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522300                                 36.28                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522300                                110.75                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 39.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 15.94                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J240141 4            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 10.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8.78                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 10.17                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  7.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                434.64                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                - 34.34                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 13.49                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  2.62                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 32.07                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401457            FLEET                       522300                                 37.84                       U  

10/02/2023 ISSU U2401471            FLEET -  FIRE-  41306          522300                              2,910.11                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406968            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 697.76   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406968            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                697.76                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406980            MID STATE INC               522300                                                   - 362.28   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406980            MID STATE INC               522300                                362.28                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401486            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335          522300                              2,910.11                       U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401748            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                                    749 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401748            PALMETTO UPFI TTERS, LLC     522300                                                    600.00   U  
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10/03/2023 INEI I2406911            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                271.39                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2406911            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO       522300                                                   - 271.39   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406922            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 125.00   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2406922            CENTURY GL ASS               522300                                125.00                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401505            FLEET -  FIRE-  41115          522300                                114.95                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401513            FLEET-  FIRE-  31403          522300                              1,260.99                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401518            FLEET -  FIRE-  41115          522300                                229.91                       U  

10/05/2023 INEI I24069 33            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                   - 778.30   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406933            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                778.30                       U 

10/05/2023  INEI I2406992            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 70.32   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406992            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 70.32                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406993            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                195.27                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406993            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 195.27   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2406994            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 49.50                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2406994            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 49.50   U  

10/05/2023 INEI I2408620            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                             31,323.44                       U 

10/05/2023 INEI I2408620            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                - 31,323.44   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401778            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                  1,499 .00   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401778            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                     74.90   U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401546            FLEET -  FIRE-  41305          522300                                 93.06                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406981            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                   - 494.68   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406981            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                494.68                       U 

10/08/2023 INEI I2410994            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC     522300                                121.03                       U  

10/08/2023 INEI I2410994            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                   - 121.03   U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401562            FLEET -  FIRE-  22577          522300                                653.21                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407546            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 2,764.40   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407546            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              2,764.40                       U  

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401575            FLEET FIRE CNTY#43334       522300                              4,764.86                       U 

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401576             FLEET-  FIRE-  41113          522300                                770.75                       U  

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401579            FLEET -  FIRE-  43334          522300                                128.92                       U  

10/10/2023 I SSU U2401586            FLEET -  FIRE-  22577          522300                                 31.72                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407341            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 485.39   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407341            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                485.39                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407365            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                              1,068.96                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407365            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                 - 1,068.96   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407547            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                473.71                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407547            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 473.71   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407560            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                380.77                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407560            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 380.77   U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401595            FIRE 31403                  522300                                722.51                       U  
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10/11/2023 ISSU U2401596            FLEET/ FIRE SQ - 10           522300                                 44.14                       U  

10/11/2023 ISSU U2401601            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240          522300                                 64.35                       U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407368            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 41.46   U  

10/11/2023 INEI I2407368            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 41.46                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401616            FLEET -  FIRE-  33738          522300                              1,306.42                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401619            FLEET -  FIRE-  41307          522300                                110.20                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401621            FLEET -  FIRE-  RE- 1           522300                                 19.57                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407322            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVI CE   522300                              1,426.33                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407322            CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE   522300                                                 - 1,426.33   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407548            WILLIAMS FI RE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 97.04                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407548            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 97.04   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407561            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 380.77   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407561            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                380.77                       U 

10/12/2023 INEI I240756 2            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                380.77                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407562            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 380.77   U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401646            FIRE FLEET 41307            522300                              1,854.76                       U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                  6,000 .00   U  

10/13/2023 PORD P2401836            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 522300                                                    650 .00   U  

10/16/2023 CORD P2401836            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 522300                                                     45.50   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407789            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                633.11                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2407789            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 633.11   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408001            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 300.67   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2408001            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                300.67                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401683            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240          522300                                 40.86                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401684            FLEET -  FIRE-  41306          522300                                179.77                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401692            FLEET -  FIRE-  41306          522300                              1,752.15                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401715            FLEET -  FIRE-  40945          522300                                102.82                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401717            FLEET -  FIRE-  L311           522300                                269.00                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401718            FLEET -  FIRE-  L316           522300                                227.91                       U  

10/18/2023 ISSU U2401719            FLEET -  FIRE-  43340          522300                                  4.92                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408002            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 73.54                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408002            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 73.54   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408003            T RUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,096.90                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2408003            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,096.90   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407781            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                              1,329.98                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407781            THERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                 - 1,329.98   U  

10/19/2023 IN EI I2408005            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                836.26                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2408005            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 836.26   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  5,000. 00   U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401779            FIRE                        522300                                210.30                       U 
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10/23/2023  ICNI CR240444            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                               - 751.53                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408118            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                 - 1,751.41   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408118            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                              1,751.41                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408285            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                                   - 749.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408285            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                                   - 600.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408285            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                600.00                        U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408285            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                749.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408747            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                231.14                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408747            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 231.14   U  

10/23/2023 INNI C240444A            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                751.53                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI CR240444            PALMETTO UPFITTERS, LLC     522300                                751.53                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401795            FLEET -  FIRE-  25772          522300                                146.40                       U  

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401802            FIRE SERVICE                522300                              1,462.43                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2408748            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 132.58   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408748            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                132.58                       U 

10/25/2023 CORD P2401887            DW'S WELDING  SERVICES, LLC  522300                                                  1,000.00   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408297            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              4,348.47                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408297            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 4,348.47   U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401838            FLEET -  FIRE-  25772          522300                                590.37                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408256             LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                              1,046.45                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408256            LAWSON PRODUCTS INC         522300                                                 - 1,046.45   U  

10/26/2023 I NEI I2408750            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 526.81   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408750            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                526.81                       U 

10/28/2023 ICEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                             - 1,499.00                       U  

10/28/2023 ICEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                     74.90   U  

10/28/2023 ICEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                - 74.90                       U  

10/28/2023 ICEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                  1,499.00   U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                    - 74.90   U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                 74.90                       U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                 - 1,499.00   U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                              1,499.00                       U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                 76.30                       U 

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                                                 - 1,499.00   U  

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS 522300                              1,499.00                       U 

10/28/2023 INEI I2407149            EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTION S 522300                                                    - 74.90   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408250            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                   - 523.09   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408250            LOVE CHEVROLET  INC          522300                                523.09                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408376            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,372.01                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408376            TR UCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,372.01   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408519            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                214.35                       U 
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10/30/2023 INEI I2408519            SAFE INDUST RIES             522300                                                   - 214.35   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408521            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                 77.54                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408521            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    - 77.54   U  

10/31/2023 ISSU U2401878            FLEET -  FIRE-  41113          522300                                  4.94                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I240814 4            FIRELINE INC                522300                                328.34                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408144            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                   - 328.34   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408252            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 44.19   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408252            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 44.19                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408324            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 44.92   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408324            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 44.92                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408325            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 44.92   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408325            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 44.92                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 522300                               - 197.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 29.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 10.18                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522300                                175.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  8.09                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  4.43                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                  4.39                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 54.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  7.82                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 29.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 64.09                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            P Card - TERESA WALL           522300                                 38.57                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 26.28                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 10.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                172.36                       U  

10/31/2023 JE 20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 36.02                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - TERESA WALL           522300                                 21.74                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 39.59                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 28.38                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 11.24                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 31.59                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                127.33                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522300                                787.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 61.79                       U  

11/01/2023 ISSU U2401899            FLEET - FIRE                  522300                                 75.67                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408146            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                 - 2,148.73   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408146            FIRELINE INC                522300                              2,148.73                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2410051            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                154.22                       U 
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11/01/2023 INEI I2410051            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 154.22   U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401913            FLEET -  FIRE-  4113           522300                                  3.40                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401931            FLEET -  FIRE-  38153          522300                                104.77                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401935            FLEET -  FIRE-  44210          522300                              2,940.80                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408140            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 48.80   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408140            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 48.80                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408185            JIM HUDSON F ORD INC         522300                                                   - 297.65   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408185            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                297.65                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408378            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                192.66                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408378            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 192.66   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408524             SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,513.29                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408524            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,513.29   U  

11/03/2023 I SSU U2401949            FLEET -  FIRE- 44210           522300                                 82.18                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408186            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                573.42                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408186            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 573.42   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408438            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                162.54                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408438            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 162.54   U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2410965            MID STATE INC               522300                                783.86                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2410965            MID STATE INC               522300                                                   - 783.86   U  

11/03/2023 INNI CR240452            THE BOAT DOCTOR INC         522300                                174.16                       U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400562            NORDANS TRIM SHOP LLC       522300                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400565            S&S WELDING & FABRICATION L 522300                                                 - 2,100.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400566            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                - 42,000.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400568            SHEPPARD'S GLASS INC        522300                                                   - 250.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400540            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401959            FLEET -  FIRE-  42640          522300                              1,752.15                       U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400571            STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS INC   522300                                                   - 200.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400574            TRUCKPRO LLC                522300                                                   - 500.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400541            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                 - 4,500.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400572            TH ERMO KING COLUMBIA INC    522300                                                  2,500.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                 - 1,400.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400580            WORLDWIDE KENWORTH OF SOUTH 522300                                                 - 6,317.34   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400578            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                 - 3,311.13   U  

11/06/2023 ISS U U2401971            FLEET -  FIRE-  42639          522300                                138.90                       U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401972            FLEET -  FIRE-  43164          522300                                204.42                       U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400547            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

11/06/2023 CORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE    522300                                                   - 421.53   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409205            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                   - 249.66   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409205            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                249.66                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409373            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                923.89                       U 
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11/06/2023 INEI I2409373            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 923.89   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409202            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 58.07   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409202            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 58.07                       U 

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402031            FLEET -  FIRE-  E315           522300                                 23.65                       U  

11/08/2023 JE15 J2401479            PA 24 - 22                    522300                                 10.00                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402046            FLEET -  FIRE-  43336          522300                              1,470.40                       U  

11/09/2023 ISSU U2402051            FLEET -  FIRE-  44061          522300                                  4.92                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409068            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                 62.56                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409068            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                    - 62.56   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409207            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  7.31                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409207            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 7.31   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409370            THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY LL 522300                                                   - 795.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409370            THE W W WILLI AMS COMPANY LL 522300                                795.00                       U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409374            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                387.17                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409374            W ILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 387.17   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409395            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                237.52                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409395            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 237.52   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409396            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 89.45                       U 

11/09/2023 IN EI I2409396            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 89.45   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409375            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                804.78                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409375            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 804.78   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409376            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,940.52                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409376            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,940.52   U  

11/13/2023 CORD P2400540            FIRELINE INC                522300                                                  6,000.00   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409869            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 63.77   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409869            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 63.77                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409870            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                807.61                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409870            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 807.61   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409894            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                544.63                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409894            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 544.63   U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402102            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240          522300                                214.55                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402103            FLEET -  FIRE-  42527          522300                                 67.14                       U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409545            HOSEPOWER USA               522300                                                    - 32.85   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409545            HOSEPOWER USA               522300                                 32.85                       U  

11/15/2023 CORD P2400566            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 10,000 .00   U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402132            FLE ET-  FIRE-  E305           522300                                130.50                       U  

11/15/2023 INEC I2409895            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 921.59                       U  

11/15/2023 INEC I2409895            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    921.59   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409489            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 411.35   U  

11/15/2023 INEI  I2409489            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                411.35                       U  
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11/15/2023 INEI I2409831            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 5.72   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409831             PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                  5.72                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409871            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                166.25                       U 

11/15/2023 I NEI I2409871            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 166.25   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409901            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                463.94                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409901            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 463.94   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409906            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                103.32                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409906            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 103.32   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409910            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 21.27   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409910            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 21.27                       U 

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402148            FLEET -  FIRE-  SRT309         522300                                145.79                       U  

11/16/2023 BD02 J2401726            ABT 24 - 115                  522300          100,000.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 INEC I2409134            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 - 5.85                       U  

11/16/2023 INEC I2409134            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                      5 .85   U  

11/16/2023 INEC I2409135            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                - 11.08                       U  

11/16/2023 INEC I2409135            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     11 .08   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409551            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                221.80                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409551            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                   - 221.80   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 30,000.00   U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402162            FLEET -  FIRE-  E305           522300                                130.50                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402163            FL EET-  FIRE-  E305           522300                                121.49                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402164            FLEET -  FIRE-  E305           522300                               - 130.50                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402165            FLEET-  FIRE-  E305           522300                               - 130.50                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402175            FLEET -  FIRE                 522300                                - 24.28                       U  

11/17/2023 ISS U U2402176            FLEET -  FIRE                 522300                                 70.13                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402179            FLEET -  EMS-                  522300                               - 735.20                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402180            FLEET -  EMS-                  522300                                635.50                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402183            FIRE SERVICE                522300                                111.28                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409530            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 45.37   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409530            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 45.37                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409912            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                176.28                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409912            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 176.28   U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402195            FLEET -  FIRE-  27389          522300                                  8.05                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402196            FLEET -  FIRE-  31867          522300                                  8.05                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402197            FLEET -  FIRE                 522300                                 82.18                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402198            FLEET -  FIRE-  43334          522300                                927.38                       U  

11/20/2023 CORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 11,000 .00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409866            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                                   - 217.28   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409866            FRASIER TIRE SERVICE INC    522300                                217.28                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410156            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,235.25                       U  
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11/20/2023 INEI I2410156            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,235.25   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410157            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                180.74                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410157            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 180.74   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410183            WILLIAMS FIRE  APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 35.22   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410183            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 35.22                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410184            W ILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                335.14                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410184            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 335.14   U  

11/21/2023 CORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                    500.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410087            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                              5,981.73                       U 

11/21/2023 IN EI I2410087            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                 - 5,981.73   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410090            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 52.32   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410090            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 52.32                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2411015            MID STATE INC               522300                                                   - 256.21   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2411015            MID STATE INC               522300                                256.21                       U 

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402245            FLEET -  FIRE-                 522300                                348.83                       U 

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402246            FLEET -  FIRE-  22573          522300                                 23.00                       U  

11/22/2023 ISSU U2402248            FLEET -  FIRE-                 522300                                 11.53                       U  

11/22/2023 INEC I2410867            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                - 72.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INEC I2410867            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                     72.00   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410092            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 71.01                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410092            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 71.01   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410128            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 522300                                695.50                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410128            PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC  522300                                                   - 695.50   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410158            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                642.14                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410158            SAFE INDUSTRIES              522300                                                   - 642.14   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410206            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 24.64                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2410206            TRU CK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 24.64   U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402264            FLEET -  FIRE-  32436          522300                                697.66                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402265            FIRE SERVICE LOGISTICS      522300                                 78.35                       U  

11/27/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

11/27/2023 INEC  I2410083            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

11/27/2023 INEC I2410083            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                             - 2,000.00                       U  

11/ 27/2023 INEI I2410075            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 50.62                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410075            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 50.62   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410552            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                  8.44                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410552            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     - 8.44   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410775            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                376.50                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410775            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 376.50   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410876            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,810.43                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410876            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,810.43   U  
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11/28/2023 ISSU U2402277            FLEET -  FIRE-  43336          522300                                 40.06                       U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410088            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                 - 1,009.91   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410088            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                              1,009.91                       U 

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402305            FLEET -  FIRE-  43336          522300                                 70.94                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402309            FLEET -  FIRE-  43163          522300                                 42.32                       U  

11/29/2023 INEC I2410868            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                             - 2,303.94                       U  

11/29/2023 INEC I2410868            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  2,303 .94   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410016            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRU C 522300                                 14.03                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410016            CAROLINA INTERNATIONAL TRUC 522300                                                    - 14.03   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410558            MID STATE TIRE  DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                148.41                       U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410558            MID STATE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 522300                                                   - 148.41   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410866            TR UCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 3,949.39   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410866            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              3,949.39                       U 

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402322            FLEET-  FIRE-  24411          522300                              1,051.46                       U  

11/30/2023 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  9,000 .00   U  

11/30/2023 ISS U U2402345            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           522300                              1,320.03                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410777            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                681.31                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410777            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 681.31   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410779            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              2,185.12                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410779            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 2,185.12   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410780            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,368.59                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410780            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,368.59   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410781            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              2,185.06                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410781            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 2,185.06   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410782            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    - 43.75   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410782            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                 43.75                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410783            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 751.69   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410783            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                751.69                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 24.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 92.31                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 65.79                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 19.25                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCar d- GREG PETERS           522300                                  2.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 13.49                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 26.72                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 32.05                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 54.96                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 42.24                       U  

11/3 0/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 16.86                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                309.80                       U 
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11/30/2023 JE 20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                168.44                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 48.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 38.50                       U  

12/01/2023 ISSU U2402363            FLEET -  FIRE-  43334          522300                                 37.84                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402381            FLEET -  FIRE- 39769           522300                                 27.03                       U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2400566            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 20,000.00   U  

12/05/2023 ISSU U2402398            FLEET -  FIRE-  41307          522300                                138.91                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410475            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 22.92                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410475            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 22.92   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410842            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              2,799.29                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410842            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 2,799.29   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410894            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 66.97   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410894            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 66.97                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410896            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC  522300                                                    - 78.16   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410896            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 78.16                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410476            BLANCHARD MACHI NERY CO      522300                                 17.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410476            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 17.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410843            SAF E INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 146.55   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410843            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                146.55                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410897            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                124.89                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410897            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 124.89   U  

12/06/2023 INEI  I2410898            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 24.28                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410898            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 24.28   U  

12/ 07/2023 ISSU U2402460            FLEET -  FIRE-  31867          522300                                 94.59                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402465            FLEET -  FIRE-  25502          522300                                  8.05                       U 

12/07/2023 CORD P2400550            K&D SPECIALTIES LLC         522300                                                  2,000 .00   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410899            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                279.07                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2410899            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 279.07   U  

12/08/2023 ISSU U2402501            FLEET -  FIRE-  40191          522300                                 28.35                       U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410515            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 50.62                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410515            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 50.62   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410526            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                              1,032.73                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410526            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                 - 1,032.73   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410900            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                216.99                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410900            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5 22300                                                   - 216.99   U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402522            FLEET -  FIRE-  43329          522300                                124.39                       U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402528            FLEET -  FIRE-  3236 90         522300                              4,458.35                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410985            INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                                   - 325.58   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410985            INDUS TRIAL ALIGNMENT & FRAM 522300                                325.58                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2411243            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 439.78   U  
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12/12/2023 INEI I2411243            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                439.78                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410966            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 102.88   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410966            EX CEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                102.88                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411104            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                175.56                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411104            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 175.56   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411244            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 805.30   U  

12/13/2023 INE I I2411244            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                805.30                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                853.88                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 853.88   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411246            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                140.40                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411246            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 140.40   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411247            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                446.77                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411247            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 446.77   U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402579            FLEET -  FIRE-  25507          522300                                348.83                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402583            FLEET -  FIRE-  44215          522300                                 63.96                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402589            FLEET -  FIRE-  28781          522300                                355.07                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411068            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                630.24                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411068            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 630.24   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411248            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                862.51                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411248            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 862.51   U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402618            FLEET -  FIRE-  F- 304          522300                                 10.71                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402619            FLEET -  FIRE-  12973          522300                                149.93                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402621            FLEET -  FIRE-  12973          522300                                410.61                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402626            FLEE T-  FIRE-  12973          522300                              1,265.98                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSC U2402630            FIRE SERVICE                522300                               - 946.31                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402634            FLEET-  FIRE-  12973          522300                                465.10                       U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U2402637            FLEET FIRE                  522300                                121.49                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411066            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                776.69                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411066            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 776.69   U  

12/1 9/2023 ISSU U2402643            FLEET -  FIRE-  35511          522300                                  3.94                       U  

12/19/2023 ISSU U2402644            FLEET -  FIRE-  12973          522300                                 41.09                       U 

12/19/2023 CORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 15,000 .00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411334            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                     - 3.81   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411334            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                  3.81                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411441            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 38.36   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411441            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 38.36                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411583            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 288.06   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411583            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                288.06                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411584            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                309.10                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411584            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 309.10   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402680            FLEET -  FIRE-  E- 310          522300                                 49.87                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411442            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 79.33   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411442            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 79.33                       U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411443            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 56.97                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411443            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 56.97   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411444            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                706.67                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411444            TRUCK SUPPLY IN C            522300                                                   - 706.67   U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402685            FLEET -  FIRE-  25508          522300                                111.95                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411445            TRU CK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 79.33   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411445            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 79.33                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411577            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                667.68                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411577            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 667.68   U  

12/22/2023 INEI  I2411585            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 74.57   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411585            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 74.57                       U 

12/ 27/2023 ISSU U2402708            FLEET -  FIRE-  42526          522300                                  8.21                       U  

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402712            FLEET -  FIRE-  43164          522300                                249.78                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411678            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                                   - 562.69   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411678            JIM HUDSON FORD INC         522300                                562.69                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2412990            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 57.91   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412990            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 57.91                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402724            FIRE SERVICE                522300                                395.87                       U 

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402728            FLEET -  FIRE-  40945          522300                              3,868.19                       U  

12/28/2023 ISSU U2402735            FLEET -  FIRE-  40945          522300                                 93.05                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411742            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 2,477.63   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411742            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              2,477.63                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411900            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      5 22300                             43,135.68                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411900            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                - 43,135.68   U  

12/29/2023 ISSU U2402747            FIRE SERVICE                522300                                332.72                       U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2411745            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,142.31                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411745            TRUCK  SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,142.31   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2413006            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  522300                                                 - 6,474.00   U  

12/29/2023 INEI I2413006            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  522300                              6,474.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402066            DEC 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 522300                                  5.10                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J 2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 30.57                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 25.51                       U  

12/31 /2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 17.76                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  4.71                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  5.29                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 24.38                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 13.87                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 72.89                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 30.26                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 19.24                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                186.44                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 46.67                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 12.50                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                180.88                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 11.92                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          522300                                190.03                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - TONYA FIELDS          522300                                115.95                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 98.07                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                178.76                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI CR240584            SC DEPARTMENT OF  MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI CR240583            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 17.00                       U 

01/02/2024 ISSU U2402768            FLEE T-  FIRE-  E- 315/ 135846  522300                                 16.47                       U  

01/02/2024 BD02 J2402032            ABT 24 - 160                  522300          100,000.00                                         U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412070            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                268.57                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412070            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                   - 268.57   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412185            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                160.50                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412185            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 160.50   U  

01/0 3/2024 INEI I2412213            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                295.45                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412213            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 295. 45   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412214            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                247.40                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412214            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 247.40   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412215            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                447.96                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412215            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 447.96   U  

01/04/2024 ISSC U2402792            FIRE SERVICE                522300                               - 143.90                       U  

01/04/2024 ISSU U2402793            FIRE SERVICE                522300                                261.46                       U  

01/04/2024 CORD P2400532            CENTURY GLASS               522300                                                    500 .00   U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402806            FLEET -  FIRE-  42639          522300                              1,591.60                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412112            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  6.61                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412112            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52 2300                                                     - 6.61   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412113            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 28.84                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412113            GENUINE PARTS COMP ANY INC   522300                                                    - 28.84   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412188            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 94.48                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412188            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 94.48   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412190            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,001.66                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412190            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,001.66   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412216            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                127.31                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2 412216            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 127.31   U  
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01/08/2024 ISSU U2402834            FLEET -  FIRE-  40945/ 135826  522300                                112.64                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412701            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 66.75   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412701            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 66.75                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI  I2412702            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 42.08                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412702            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 42.08   U  

01/ 08/2024 INEI I2412703            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                728.23                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412703            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 728 .23   U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402846            FLEET -  FIRE- 25508           522300                              3,192.36                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412651            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                189.15                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412651            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 189.15   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412652            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              5 ,662.85                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412652            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 5,662.85   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412704            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 327.57   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412704            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                327.57                       U 

01/10/2024 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  5,000.00   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412653            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 392.35   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412653            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            5 22300                                392.35                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412677            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                 78.70                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412677            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                    - 78.70   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412699            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                804.85                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412699            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                   - 804.85   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412700            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                 90.95                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412700            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                                    - 90.95   U  

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402893            FLEET -  FIRE-  24409          522300                                 45.71                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I 2412426            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  8.96                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412426            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 8.96   U  

01/11 /2024 INEI I2412427            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 19.39                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412427            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 19.3 9   U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412461            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                102.21                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412461            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 102.21   U  

01/12/2024 CORD P2400530            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                 43,135 .68   U  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402906            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240          522300                                9 59.54                       U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412654            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    - 94.95   U  

01/12/2024 INEI I2412654            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                 94.95                       U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412947            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                              1,500.95                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412947            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                 - 1,500.95   U  

01/15/2024 INEI I2412962            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                549.71                       U 

01/15/2024 INEI I2412962            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522 300                                                   - 549.71   U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402918            FLEET -  FIRE-  41240/ 135993  522300                                 10.62                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402945            FLEET -  FIRE-  32874          522300                              2,884.09                       U  
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01/16/2024 INEI I2412818            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 58.14   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412818            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 58.14                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412820            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 23.52                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412820            GENUINE PARTS CO MPANY INC   522300                                                    - 23.52   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412923            MID STATE INC               522300                                474.84                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412923            MID STATE INC               522300                                                   - 474.84   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412963            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                 75.26                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412963            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                    - 75.26   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413037            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                490.24                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2413037            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 490.24   U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402962            FLEET -  FIRE-  40192/ 136037  522300                                 31.04                       U  

01/1 7/2024 ISSU U2402967            FLEET -  FIRE-  33738/ 135828  522300                                  6.86                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412655            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,167.95                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412655            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,167.95   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412754            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 288.87   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412754            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                288.87                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412755            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 21.13   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412755            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 21.13                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412791            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                 26.92                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412791            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                    - 26.92   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412821            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 39.93   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412821            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 39.93                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412822            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52 2300                                                   - 263.77   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412822            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                263.77                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412823            GENUINE PARTS COMP ANY INC   522300                                 32.58                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412823            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 32.58   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412948            SAFE I NDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 205.76   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412948            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                205.76                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413038            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 278.16   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2413038            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                278.16                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2 402971            FLEET -  FIRE-  43312/ 136066  522300                                249.71                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402989            FLEET FIRE                  522300                                 60.34                       U 

01/18/ 2024 INEI I2412824            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                104.72                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412824            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 104.72    U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412900            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                348.60                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412900            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 348.60   U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403008            FLEET -  FIRE-  22575 -  T- 314/  522300                                344.89                       U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403009            FLEET -  FIRE-  31403/ 136033  522300                                 3 9.98                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412756            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                457.43                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2412756            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 457.43   U  
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01/19/2024 INEI I2412757            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 18.15                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2412757            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 18.15   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412825            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 11.09   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412825            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 11.09                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403023            FLEET -  FIRE-  43335/ 136096  522300                                237.43                       U  

01/22/2024 CORD P2400556            MID STATE INC               522300                                                  2,000.00   U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403038            FLEET -  FIRE- 28781/ 136101   522300                                  8.05                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413336            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   5 22300                                 21.21                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413336            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 21.21   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413337            GENUINE PARTS COM PANY INC   522300                                  4.99                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413337            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 4.99   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413338            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 22.22                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413338            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 22.22   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413339            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 63.30   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413339            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 63.30                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I 2413340            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 43.14   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413340            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 43.14                       U 

01/22 /2024 INEI I2413525            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                 - 1,161.81   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413525            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                              1,161.81                       U 

01/23/2024 ISSU U2403044            FLEET -  FIRE-  25502          522300                                344.89                       U  

01/23/2024 CORD P2400575            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                  6,000.00   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413341            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 7.40   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413341            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  7.40                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413342            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 87.73                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413342            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 87.73   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413343            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                145.26                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413343            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 145.26   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413502            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 256.53   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413502            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522 300                                256.53                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413526            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 118.79   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413526            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                118.79                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403066            FLEET -  FIRE-  43201          522300                              2,944.47                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403073            FLEET -  FIRE-  43201/ 136118  522300                                231.20                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403103            FLEET -  FIRE-  32435          522300                                306.83                       U  

01/24/2024 INEC I2413031            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                               - 268.85                       U  

01/24/2024 INEC I2413031            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                    268 .85   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I24 13283            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                    - 36.29   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413283            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                 36.29                       U 

01/24/2 024 INEI I2413504            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 629.14   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413504            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                629.14                       U 
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01/25/2024 ISSU U2403108            FIRE SERVICE -  HQ           522300                                781.17                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403118            FLEET -  FIRE-  22577/ 136144  522300                                344.88                       U  

01/2 5/2024 REQP R2400834            JOLYNN HINZ                 522300                                                    651.67   U 

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403120            FLEET -  FIRE-  43164/ 136132  522300                                 59.69                       U 

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403128            FLEET -  FIRE-  43201          522300                                397.90                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403130            FLEET -  FIRE-  40191/ 136142  522300                                124.84                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413251            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                242.96                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413251            BLANCHARD MACHINERY CO      522300                                                   - 242.96   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413344            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                  7.88                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413344            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                     - 7.88   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413345            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 16.27                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413345            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 16.27   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413346            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                159.92                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413346            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   52 2300                                                   - 159.92   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413484            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                             35,894.27                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413484            WILLIAMS FIRE APPA RATUS INC 522300                                                - 35,894.27   U  

01/26/2024 POLQ P2402602            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522300                                                   - 651.67   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402602            ABBOTT S AUTO CARE & TIRE    522300                                                    651.67   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413218            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522300                                651.67                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2413218            ABBOTTS AUTO CARE & TIRE    522300                                                   - 651.67   U  

01/29/2024 CORD P2400579            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 35,000 .00   U  

01/29/2024 ISSU U2 403166            FLEET -  FIRE-  22577/ 136144  522300                                114.96                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413905            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 33.20   U  

01/29/ 2024 INEI I2413905            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 33.20                       U 

01/30/2024 ISSU U2403179            FLEET -  FIRE-  44061/ 136158  522300                                  5.27                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413906            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 33.20                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413906            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 33.20   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413907            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 22.45                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413907            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 22.45   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413908            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                134.43                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413908            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 134.43   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413970            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                700.38                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413970            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                                   - 700.38   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413971            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           522300                                184.35                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2413971            EXCEL TRUCK GROUP           5223 00                                                   - 184.35   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414244            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 522300                                731.88                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414244            WEST CHATHAM WARNING  DEVICE 522300                                                   - 731.88   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414342            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                875.00                       U 

01/30/2024 INEI I2414342            TRUCK SU PPLY INC            522300                                                   - 875.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413008            UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES,  522300                              3,290.00                       U 
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01/31/2024 INEI I2413008            UNDERWRITERS LABO RATORIES,  522300                                                 - 3,290.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413909            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 117.46   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413909            GENUI NE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                117.46                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413910            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    - 41.72   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413910            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                 41.72                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413911            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                239.40                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I 2413911            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                   - 239.40   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414172            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                                   - 320.32   U  

01/31 /2024 INEI I2414172            SAFE INDUSTRIES             522300                                320.32                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414246            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              4,778.46                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414246            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 4,778.46   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414248            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                 - 1,050.22   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414248            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                              1,050.22                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414250            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                                   - 427.45   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414250            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 522300                                427.45                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414344            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                875.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414344            TRUCK SUPPLY INC            522300                                                   - 875.00   U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX ONLINE 522300                                 68.24                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 522300                            - 29,399.95                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522 300                                103.34                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                221.62                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  8.55                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  3.74                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 26.36                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                226.47                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            522300                                 76.42                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  5.74                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J24 02603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                649.95                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                  4.46                       U  

01/31/2 024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - GREG PETERS           522300                                 20.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300            610,000.00        481,277.19         72,881 .16  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522301                                                    300.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs -  Insurance/Other          522301                  0.00              0.00            300.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Communication Tower Lease                  523206                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523206           13,764.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400089            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                  6, 900.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400099            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                  6,450 .84   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400645            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                537.57                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400645            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 537.57   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400675            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 575.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400675            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                575.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402019            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                575.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402019            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 575.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2406687            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2406687            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

08/23/2023 BD02 J2400729            ABT 24 - 049                  523206            1,035.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240210A            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                172.50                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404376            DOMINION ENERG Y SOUTH CAROL 523206                                661.25                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 661.25   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404708            AM ERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404708            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U 

09/11/2023 CORD P2400089            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                  1,035.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405385            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                661.25                       U 

10/01/2023 INE I I2405385            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 661.25   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406272            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406272            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407455            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                661.25                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407455            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 661.25   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407845            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407845            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409128            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                661.25                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409128            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 661.25   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409793            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409793            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410765            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                661.25                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2410765            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 523206                                                   - 661.25   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411453            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                553.70                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411453            AMERICAN TOWER INVESTMENTS  523206                                                   - 553.70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Communication Tower Lease                  523206             14,799.00          8,488.52          6,069.82  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Communication Tower Building Lse           523207                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523207            1,197.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400081            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                  1,109 .40   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402750            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U  
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07/01/2023 INEI I2402750            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404329            MOTOR OLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404329            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405847            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405847            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I 2406342            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406342            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

11/01 /2023 INEI I2409268            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409268            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.4 5   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410340            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410340            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412299            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                 92.45                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412299            MOTOROLA INC                523207                                                    - 92.45   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Communication Tower Building Lse           523207              1,197.00            647.15            462 .25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000           30,285.00                                         U  

08/11/2023 INNI CR240185            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                127.80                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                             34,226.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000             30,285.00         34,354.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100           57,810.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                             62,730.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100             57,810.00         62,730.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101           76,359.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240105            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                328.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323C            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                418.59                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI CR240253            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              4,233.78                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J24 01368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 524101                                - 25.00                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                             95,023.83                       U 

01/04/2 024 INNI CR240683            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                765.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101             76,359.00        100,745.37              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Liability Insurance           524200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524200            2,035.00                                         U  

08/23/20 23 INNI CR240323            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524200                              2,035.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Liability Insurance           524200              2,035.00          2,035.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           36,880.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             37,621.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             36,880.00         37,621.00               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202            1,900.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                              1,656.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202              1,900. 00          1,656.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Volunteer Firemen Disability Ins           524300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524300            4,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Volunteer Firemen Disability Ins           524300              4,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           22,300.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2400519            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2400520            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,679.66                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402440            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402441            AT &T                        525000                                  2.06                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,679.66                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,679.65                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404109            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INN I I2404110            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,681.57                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405774            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405776            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407387            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407389            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,680.00                       U 
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12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,680.20                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410164            AT&T                        525000                                  6.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410165            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411251            AT&T                        525000                                  2.06                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,679.82                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2412712            AT&T                        525000                                  6.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             22 ,300.00         11,817.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004          104,475.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400021            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    610 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400021            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 5 25004                                                  4,564.08   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400022            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 21,600 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400068            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    456.36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400069            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 38,460 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400094            COMPO RIUM                   525004                                                    756.36   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400094            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                  1,563 .24   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I 2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

07/01 /2023 INEI I2400754            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400754            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.7 6   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,533.66                       U 

07/04/2023 INEI I2400752            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

07/04/2023 INEI I2400752            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

07/08/2023 INEI I2400658            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

07/08/2023 INEI I2400658            COMPORIUM                   525004                                160.70                       U 

07/13/2023 ICEI I2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                     81.72   U  

07/13/2023 ICEI I2400652            COMPORIUM                   525004                                - 81.72                       U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2401572            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 413.46   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2401572            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                413.46                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403859            VERIZON WIRELESS            525 004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403859            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403860            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403860            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                145.38                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                145.38                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCar d- JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402195            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402195            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2402342            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402342            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

08/0 1/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,546.87                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2402340            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2402340            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2402723            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2402723            COMPORIUM                   525004                                160.70                       U 

08/17/2023 INEI I2403083            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 413.46   U  

08/17/2023 INEI I2403083            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                413.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405192            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405192            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405195            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405195            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          52 5004                                148.59                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ           525004                                145.38                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403943            COMPOR IUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2403943            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404371            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404371            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2 404722            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404722            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

09/01/ 2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,454.53                       U 

09/04/2023 INEI I2404377            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

09/04/2023 INEI I2404377            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

09/04/2023 INEI I2404724            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

09/04/2023 INEI I2404724            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2404346            COMPORIUM                   525004                                16 0.70                       U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2404346            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404371   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                             - 1,799.76                       U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404371   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                  1,799 .76   U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404377   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                     62.09   U  

09/15/2023 CNEI A0531696 I2404377   TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                - 62.09                       U  

09/17/2023 INEI I2404813            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 5250 04                                271.31                       U  
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09/17/2023 INEI I2404813            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 271.31   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406319            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406320            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406320            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINT Z          525004                                148.59                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                145.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                243.59                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                148.59                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405814            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405814            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I 2405839            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405839            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U 

10/01 /2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,454.53                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2405812            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 55.32                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2405812            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 55.32   U  

10/08/2023 INEI I2406283            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

10/08/2023 INEI I2406283            COMPORIUM                   525004                                160.70                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2406697            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                4 13.46                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2406697            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 413.46   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407913            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407913            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407917            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525 004                                153.90                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                150.69                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407448            COMPORI UM                   525004                                 81.72                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407448            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407456            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407456            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I24 07524            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,454.53                       U  

11/04/2023 INEI I2407460            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

11/04/2 023 INEI I2407460            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2407868            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 163.11   U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2407868            COMPORIUM                   525004                                163.11                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2408567            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 413.46   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2408567            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                413.46                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410327            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  
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11/23/2023 INEI I2410327            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410330            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410330            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                150.69                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409112            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409112            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409663            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 52 5004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409663            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                              1,454.53                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410369            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410369            TIME W ARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2409795            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2409795            COMPORIUM                   525004                                160.70                       U  

12/17/2023 INEI I2410734            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 413.46   U  

12/17/2023 INEI I2 410734            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                413.46                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411965            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

12/23/ 2023 INEI I2411965            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411969            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 3,116.82    U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411969            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                15 3.90                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                150.69                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411175            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                 - 1,799.76   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411175            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                              1,799.76                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411190            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                    - 81.72   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411190            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 81.72                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   5250 04                              1,454.53                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2411170            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                 62.09                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2411170            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                    - 62.09   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411459            COMPORIUM                   525004                                                   - 160.70   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411459            COMPORIU M                   525004                                160.70                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2411973            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                                   - 379.36   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2411973            TIME WARNER CABLE / SPECTRU 525004                                379.36                       U  

01/23/2024 INEC I2413057            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                - 15.93                       U  

01/23/2024 INEC I241 3057            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                     15.93   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413062            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              3,116.82                       U 
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01/23/2024 INEI I2413062            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 3,116.82   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J 2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                150.69                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

01/31 /2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525004                                153.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004            104,475.00         54,438.53         28,537 .4 7 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fiber Optic Service Charges                525005                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525005            7,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400095            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                  7,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400956            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.5 5                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400956            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402097            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.55                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2402097            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404048            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.55                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404048            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405770            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.55                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405770            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407550            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.55                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407550            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410166            COMPORIUM                   525005                                592.55                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410166            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 592.55   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411362            COMPORIUM                   525005                                593.11                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411362            COMPORIUM                   525005                                                   - 593.11   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fi ber Optic Service Charges                525005              7,500.00          4,148.41          3,351.59  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525006            4,272.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400545            INTOUCH GPS LLC             525006                                                  4,272 .00   U  

07/ 01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401840            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344 .66   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401069            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                  4,272 .00   U  

07/28/2023 POCL *2400344            Close PO P2400545           525006                                                 - 4,272.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403544            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404981            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U 
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10/01/2023 INEI I2411018            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          525006                                  5.15                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2411021            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411023            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                344.66                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411029            GPS TRACKIT                 525006                                                   - 344.66   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      GPS Monitoring Charges                     525006              4,272.00          2,417.77          1,859.38  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           18,876.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400067            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  9,000 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                892.46                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403915            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 892.46   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2 405149            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                892.72                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405149            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 892.72   U  

09/23/ 2023 INEI I2406281            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                897.79                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406281            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 897.79    U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407878            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                894.98                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407878            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 894.98   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                894.98                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410274            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 894.98   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411935            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                894.98                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411935            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 894.98   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413085            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                949.48                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413085            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 949.48   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             18,876.00          6,317.39          2,682 .61  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              5250 30                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030          178,553.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400062            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                152,267.64   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402749            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402749            MOTOROLA INC                 525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404328            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404328            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405844            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405844             MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406341            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406341            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409267            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409 267            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410338            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              8,949.06                       U 

12/01/202 3 INEI I2410338            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 8,949.06   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412298            MOTOROLA INC                525030                              9,240.03                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412298            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                 - 9,240.03   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030            178,553.00         62,934.39         89,333.25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041           43,344.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              2,977.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,106.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,096.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,031.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,042.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,042.25                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              3,053.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041             43,344.00         21,349.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  6.40                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525100                                 82.34                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  9.79                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  3.47                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 19.30                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J24 01748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  7.27                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  8.65                       U 

01/31/2 024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 21.02                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                500.00            158.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              500.00                                         U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 24.74                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 45.49                       U 
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 32.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 30.04                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 34.95                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 52. 10                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 36.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                500.00            256.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           88,37 2.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400073            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                  9,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400103            VECTOR SOLUTIONS INC        525210                                                 28,480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400103            VECTOR SOLUTIONS INC        525210                                                    395 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403975            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LL C 525210                                                - 30,473.60   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403975            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 525210                                                   - 395.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403975            TARGETSOLUTION  LEARNING LLC 525210                                395.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403975            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 525210                             30,473.60                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401470            TA RGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 525210                                                 30,473.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401470            TARGETSOLUTION LEARNING LLC 525210                                                    395 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI CR240063            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                472.06                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI TR27797             ROWLETTE, MATTHEW           525210                                157.50                       U 

07/12/2023 INN I TR27798             FEDRICCI, CHRIS             525210                                157.50                       U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400951            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                                                  2,149 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400951            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                                                  3,500.0 0   U  

07/31/2023 INNI TR27806             DAVIS, MARK                 525210                                157.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI TR27801             EVANS, BRYAN                525210                                157.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI TR27803             MINICK, MICHAEL             525210                                157.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI TR27804             PROUSE, NATHAN ANDREW.      525210                                157.50                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI TR27805             BREWSTER, CHRISTOPHER S.    525210                                157.50                       U  

07/31/2023 INNI TR27802             MILLER, ROBERT              525210                                157.50                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                379.18                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                470.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                470.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525210                                470.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525210                                470.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                189.26                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAIN TZ          525210                                643.10                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                470.40                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403883            SC D IVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403883            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  
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08/10/2023 INNI TR27809             DAY, BLAKE TO WNSEND.        525210                                157.50                       U  

08/14/2023 CNNI A0530384 TR27804    PROUSE, NATHAN A.           525210                               - 157.50                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404245            S C DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404245            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404247            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404247            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U 

08/18/2023 IN NI CR240239            DAVIS, MARK                 525210                                 56.00                       U  

08/18/2023 INNI EX27802             MILLER, ROBERT              525210                                 63.57                       U 

08/18/2023 INNI EX27803             MINICK, MICHAEL             525210                                464.64                       U 

08/18/2023 INNI EX27805             BREWSTER, CHRISTOPHER S.    525210                                 60.00                       U 

08/26/2023 INNI EX27800             HARMON, ADAM                525210                                174.93                       U 

08/31/2023 POCL *2400608            Close PO P2400103           525210                                                - 28,480.00   U  

08/31/2023 POCL *2400608            Close PO P2400103           525210                                                   - 395.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 525210                               - 560.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                574.46                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                574.46                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525210                                150.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                574.46                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                495.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAI NTZ          525210                                574.46                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCa rd - DAVID FULMER          525210                                612.24                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525210                                495.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525210                                876.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20  J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                               - 284.80                       U  

08/ 31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                284.80                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                574.46                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405902            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 182.00   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405902            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                182.00                       U 

09/11/2023 INEI I2405904            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 40.00   U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405904            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 40.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI TR27811             BUCK, JUSTIN DANIEL.        525210                                111.50                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI TR27812             ANDERSON, DEAN R.           525210                                111.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406775            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 10.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406775            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 10.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406776            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                225.00                       U 
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09/27/2023 INEI I2406776            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 225.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406777            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406777            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406778            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406778            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE   525210                                  5.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI EX27811             BUCK, JUSTIN DANIEL.        525210                                 21.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI EX27812             ANDERSON, DEAN  R.           525210                                 21.00                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406779            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 60.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406779            SC  DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406780            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                225.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406780            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 225.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406781            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

09/29/2023 INE I I2406781            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 60.00                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406783            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406783            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 60.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406785            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 15.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406785            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 15.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 42.80                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 42.80                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525210                                574.44                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 42.80                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI C240378             SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI C240378A            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407794            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407794            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 60.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407795            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 33.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407795            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 33.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407796            SC DIVISION OF F IRE & LIFE  525210                                 60.00                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407796            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 60.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407797            SC D IVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                              2,945.00                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407797            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                 - 2,945.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408394            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 30.00                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408394            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 30.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408395            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 155.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408395            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                155.00                       U 

10/3 0/2023 INNI CR240440            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 99.19                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 56.43                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                 42.98                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525210                                100.33                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525210                                 15.14                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525210                                113.58                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI C240517B            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409360            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                              3,500.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409360            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409360            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                              2,149.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409360            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 525210                                                 - 2,149.00   U  

11/09/2023 INNI C240517A            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                100.00                       U 

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                  2,000.00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    200 .00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    384.00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    512 .00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    960.00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    384 .00   U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402153            SAN TEE COOPER               525210                                                     80.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410194            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410194            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410195            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  5.00                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI  I2410195            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 5.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410196            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U 

11/ 20/2023 INEI I2410196            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410197            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410197            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410198            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410198            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410199            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 65.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410199            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 65.00                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410200            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                363.00                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410200            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 363.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410201            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410201            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410202            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  5 25210                                 55.00                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410202            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                200.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTE E COOPER               525210                              2,400.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    - 80.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                 80.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 384.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I 2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                384.00                       U  
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11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 960.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                960.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 512.00   U  

11/30/2023 INE I I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                512.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 384.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                   - 200.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409389            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                384.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                706.48                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525210                                 55.53                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                706.48                       U  

12/05/2023 CORD P2402153            SANTEE COOPER               525210                                                    400.00   U  

12/05/2023 INNI CR240560            RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSOCI 525210                              6,250.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411087            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 40.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411087            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 40.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411088            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 35.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411088            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 35.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411089            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 35.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411089            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 35.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411090            SC DIVISION OF F IRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 35.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411090            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 35.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411091            SC D IVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 66.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411091            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 66.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411092            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411092            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411093            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 55.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411093            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 55.00                       U 

12/1 3/2023 INEI I2411094            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 91.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411094            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 91. 00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2411095            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 10.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2411095            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 10.00   U  

12/13/2023 INNI C240602A            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI CR240602            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U  

12/14/2023 INNI CR240603            MILLER, ROBERT              525210                                 74.69                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI CR240654            SC STATE FIRE FIGHTERS ASSO 525210                                 50.00                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411753            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                  8.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411753            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                     - 8.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411754            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 25.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411754            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  52 5210                                                    - 25.00   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411755            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 37.00                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411755            SC DIVISION OF FIR E & LIFE  525210                                                    - 37.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Org anization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DO CUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412204            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 96.00   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412204            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 96.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412952            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 65.00   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412952            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 65.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412953            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 100.00   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412953            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                100.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412954            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                    - 50.00   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412954            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                 50.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413427            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 495.00   U  

01/22/2024 INEI  I2413427            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                495.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413428            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 110.00   U  

01/ 22/2024 INEI I2413428            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                110.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413429            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                100.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413429            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 100.00   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413430            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                110.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413430            SC DIVISION OF FIRE & LIFE  525210                                                   - 110.00   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                149.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                149.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                104.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525210                                149.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             88,372.00         70,622.55          2,984.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Training                          525220                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402291            BAR 24 - 052                  52522 0           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Training                          525220             15,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           23,109.00                                         U  

07/08/2023 INNI CR240066            ACTIVE 911 IN C              525230                              3,939.74                       U  

07/31/2023 INNI CR240131            NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AS 525230                              1,725.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            P Card - DAVID FULMER          525230                                299.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE 20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525230                                 55.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 15.99                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023  JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525230                                123.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 15.99                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 23.99                        U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                162.64                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                410.88                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                133.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 23.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                  3.30                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                104.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                140.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 23.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027             PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                              1,413.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 J E20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                104.00                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                104.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 23.99                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                257.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 34.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 65.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                250.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525230                                 23.99                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LA INTZ          525230                                225.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             23,109.00         10,429.99              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement              525240                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Boiling Springs                525333                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525333            4,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240007 7            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525333                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/04/2023 INNI I2401226            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                441.38                       U 

08/04/2023 INNI I2402637            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                457.99                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404422            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                479.40                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2406392            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                418.72                       U 

11/04/2023 INNI I2408004            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                373.06                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2410413            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                366.62                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411729            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525333                                231.63                       U 

12/29/2023 INEI I2411729            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525333                                                   - 231.63   U  

01/04/2024 INNI I2411416            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525333                                408.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Boiling Springs                525333              4,800.00          3,177.00            768 .37  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Chapin                         525334                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525334           23,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2401189            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                484.23                       U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2400828            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5 25334                              1,039.95                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402279            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402814            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                477.28                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                              1,099.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2404308            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2404820            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                477.28                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                              1,142.06                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2405760            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I 2405928            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                456.42                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                                826.19                       U 

11/02 /2023 INNI I2407702            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACT IVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407983            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                449.47                       U 

11/21/2023 INN I I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                                699.34                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2409782            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409794            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                637.16                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                                735.66                       U 

01/03/2024 INNI I2411566            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525334                                470.33                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2411238            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525334                                 56.00                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525334                              1,001.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Chapin                         525334             23,000.00         10,387.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Edmund                         525335                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525335            5,800.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525335                                                    750 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401225            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525335                                405.72                       U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2401918            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 50.91                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402636            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    5253 35                                482.54                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2403995            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 56.98                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRI C CO    525335                                503.84                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI I2405337            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 63.05                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406391            MID CARO LINA ELECTRIC CO    525335                                442.55                       U  

10/02/2023 ICNI I2407121            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                - 44.84                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407121            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 44.84                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407121            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 44.84                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I240 8514            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525335                                358.52                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409081            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 50.91                       U 

12/01/20 23 INNI I2410412            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525335                                382.92                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2412341            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525335                                248.11                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2412341            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525335                                                   - 248.11   U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2410837            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 63.05                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411415            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525335                                376.82                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412662            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525335                                 38. 77                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2413027            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525335                                302.06                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413027            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525335                                                   - 302.06   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Edmund                         525335              5,800.00          3,871.59            199 .83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Fairview                       525336                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525336            5,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                                  1,000.00   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/04/2023 INNI I2401228            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                471.82                       U 

08/04/2023 INNI I2402640            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                507.97                       U  

09/04/2023 INNI I2404423            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                494.05                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2406394            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                425.83                       U  

11/04/2023 INNI I2408008            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                336.75                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2410415            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC C O    525336                                332.24                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410990            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                226.68                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410990            PALMETTO PR OPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                                   - 226.68   U  

01/04/2024 INNI I2411420            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525336                                359.26                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2413029            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                233.88                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413029            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                                   - 233.88   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I241341 1            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                281.22                       U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2413411            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525336                                                   - 281.22   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Fairview                       525336              5,600.00          3,669.70            258.22  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Gilbert                        525337                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/ 01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525337            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                412.96                       U 

07/18/2023 INNI I2401813            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525337                                 65.05                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                564.41                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI I2403358            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525337                                 60.45                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405073            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                237.53                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405073            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                                   - 237.53   U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                666.70                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2405250            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525337                                101.42                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                650.93                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI I2406932            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  5 25337                                 67.35                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                537.79                       U 

11/16/2023 INNI I2408323            GILBERT SUMMIT RU RAL WATER  525337                                 67.58                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410737            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                                   - 248.98   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410737            PALME TTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                248.98                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                380.15                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410493            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525337                                 72.41                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412187            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                                   - 331.91   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I 2412187            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                331.91                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525337                                348.87                       U 

01/17 /2024 INNI I2412103            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525337                                 69.42                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414163            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                361.09                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 INE I I2414163            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525337                                                   - 361.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Gilbert                        525337              6,500.00          5,245.00           - 179.51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / North Lake                     525338                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525338           12,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / North Lake                     525338             12,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Hollow Creek                   525339                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525339            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525339                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/11/2023 INNI I2402078            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 73.71                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401483            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                365.10                       U  

07/18/2023 INNI I2401806            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 36.13                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404024            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 44.94                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403211            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                423.55                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI I2403355            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 35.11                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405966            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 48.65                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2404992            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO     525339                                414.69                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2405247            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 26.41                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407371            TOWN OF LEXI NGTON           525339                                 13.38                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                326.33                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI I2406926            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 39.31                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2409208            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 31.94                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408518             MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                238.15                       U  

11/16/2023 INNI I2408314            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 31.99                       U 

11/22/2023 I NEI I2410130            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525339                                157.76                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410130            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525339                                                   - 157.76   U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2411059            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 47.72                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410642            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                259.14                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2410488            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 30.27                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412861            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525339                                 47.72                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411856            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525339                                264.46                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2412099            GILBERT SUMMIT RURAL WATER  525339                                 33.06                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413410            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525339                                279.71                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413410            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525339                                                   - 279.71   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Hollow Creek                   525339              7,000.00          3,269.23            562 .53  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIP TION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Gaston                         525340                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525340            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/14/2023 INEI I2402218            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                117.57                       U 

07/14/2023 INEI I2402218            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                                   - 117.57   U  

07/17/2023 INNI I2401814            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 27.61                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL  525340                                604.73                       U  

08/17/2023 INNI I2403652            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 31.23                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY  SOUTH CAROL 525340                                717.62                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2405239            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 31.71                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOM INION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525340                                691.88                       U  

10/17/2023 INNI I2407115            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 31.07                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525340                                512.13                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408576            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 29.91                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI  I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525340                                423.90                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410740            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                154.38                       U 

12/ 05/2023 INEI I2410740            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                                   - 154.38   U  

12/18/2023 INNI I2410626            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 25.55                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525340                                413.44                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413025            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                188.38                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413025            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525340                                                   - 188.38   U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412354            GASTON RURAL COMMUNITY WATE 525340                                 25.55                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525340                                423.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Gaston                         525340              6,500 .00          4,450.41            539.67  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Lake Murray                    525341                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525341           14,000.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2402083            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                 92.18                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52534 1                                 42.89                       U  

07/11/2023 INNI I2401925            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                151.16                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401638            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC  CO    525341                                658.33                       U  

08/04/2023 INNI I2404027            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                 92.18                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404002            JOINT MUN ICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                139.02                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525341                                 44.62                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403253            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                756.08                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2405345            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                145.09                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2405 970            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                111.84                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525341                                 44.62                       U 

09/12/202 3 INNI I2405109            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                714.78                       U  
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ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVIT Y           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407135            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                145.09                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2 406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525341                                 44.81                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407375            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                120.57                       U 

10/12/ 2023 INNI I2406448            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                565.15                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525341                                 51.80                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2409089            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                151.16                       U 

11/08/2023 INNI I2409801            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                109.65                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408549            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                506.06                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2410849            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                15 1.16                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525341                                 91.43                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2411062            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                108.56                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410679            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                435.45                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2412673            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525341                                139.02                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412867            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525341                                 95.46                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5253 41                                233.41                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411873            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525341                                468.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Lake Murray                    525341             14,000.00          6,409.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Lexington                      525342                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525342           20,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525342                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402057            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                188.51                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                              1,484.51                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404013             TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                173.54                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                              1,594.51                       U 

09/01/2023 I NNI I2405952            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                214.43                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                              1,704.53                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407356            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                209.44                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                              1,207.91                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409177            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                188.51                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409905            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525342                                149.55                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409905            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525342                                                   - 149.55   U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                938.91                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411037            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                172.55                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                897.51                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412848            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525342                                170.55                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525342                                856.13                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413412            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525342                                275.64                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413412            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBU R 525342                                                   - 275.64   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1521  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organizatio n Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Lexington                      525342             20,000.00         10,426.73            574 .81  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Mack Edisto                    525343                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525343            8,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR  525343                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2401341            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                510.87                       U 

08/08/2023 INNI I2402809            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                517.56                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2404816            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                530.95                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406259            AIK EN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                478.63                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408100            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                322.19                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410739            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525343                                237.34                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410739            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525343                                                   - 237.34   U  

12/07/2023 INNI  I2410214            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                340.96                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411629            AIKEN ELECTRIC COOP INC     525343                                457.76                       U 

01/ 17/2024 INEI I2413024            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525343                                289.41                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413024            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525343                                                   - 289 .41   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Mack Edisto                    525343              8,000.00          3,685.67            473 .25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Oak Grove                      525344                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525344           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2402094            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                              1,144.04                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INNI I2402268            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                225.96                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404038            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52534 4                              1,340.13                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U 

08/20/2023 INNI I2403957            BLUE GRANITE WATER CO MPANY  525344                                221.24                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405076            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                135.33                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405076            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                                   - 135.33   U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405996            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                              1,180.81                       U 

09/23/2023 INNI I2405 607            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                277.85                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2407421            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U 

10/09/202 3 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                              1,107.28                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/22/2023 INNI I2 407520            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                211.81                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409233            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U 

11/06/ 2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                837.24                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409075            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                221.24                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410123            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                101.53                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2410123            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                                   - 101.53   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410126            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                                   - 143.83   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2410126            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                143.83                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411075            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525344                                812.80                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                716.80                       U  

12/23/2023 INNI I2411002            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                208.27                       U 

01/05/2024 INNI I2412916            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           5253 44                                812.80                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525344                                705.87                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUT H CAROL 525344                                 32.00                       U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412486            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                256.49                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412486            PALMETTO  PROPANE / BATESBUR 525344                                                   - 256.49   U  

01/21/2024 INNI I2412607            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525344                                214.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS /  Oak Grove                      525344             25,000.00         15,163.48            362.82  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Pelion                         525345                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525345            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525345                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/05/2023 I NNI I2401920            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 56.98                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525345                                536.90                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2403997            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 63.05                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525345                                675.22                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405339            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 63.05                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525345                                689.86                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406162            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525345                                                   - 179.98   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406162            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525345                                179.98                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2407129            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                117.68                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525345                                656.40                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409083            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 63.05                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525345                                518.24                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2410844            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 50.91                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525345                                408.99                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412664            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525345                                 50.91                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER   REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/06/2024 INEI I2412189            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525345                                348.41                       U  

01/06/2024 INEI I2412189            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525345                                                   - 348.41   U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH C AROL 525345                                464.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Pelion                         525345              7,000.00          4,944.31            471 .61  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Round Hill                     525346                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525346            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PAL METTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525346                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2401916            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 63.05                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401494            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                473.35                       U  

08/08/2023 INNI I2403993            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 56.98                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI  I2403215            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                513.85                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2405335            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 50.91                       U 

09/ 12/2023 INNI I2404996            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                503.87                       U 

10/03/2023 ICNI I2407119            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                - 50.91                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI I2407119            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 50.91                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI I2407119            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 50.91                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406426            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                396.48                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409079            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 50.91                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408525            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                391.16                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410832            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 44.84                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410650            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                383.66                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412659            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525346                                 63.05                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411860            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525346                                397.11                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2413028            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 5 25346                                259.75                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413028            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525346                                                   - 259.75   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Round Hill                     525346              6,500.00          3,699.88            740.25  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Sandy Run                      525347                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525347            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525347                                                    900 .00   U  

07/21/2023 INNI I2401718            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                445.27                       U  

07/21/2023 INNI I2401721            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 53.50                       U  

08/22/2023 INNI I2403 350            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                498.15                       U  

08/22/2023 INNI I2403351            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 53.50                       U  

09/21/202 3 INNI I2405242            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                533.78                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI I2405243            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 53.50                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406878            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                355.59                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 13 1500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406879            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 53.50                       U  

11/21/ 2023 INNI I2408721            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                254.28                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408722            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 53.50                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410598            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525347                                151.16                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410598            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525347                                                   - 151.16   U  

12/20/2023 INNI I2410473            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                251.75                       U  

12/20/2023 INNI I2410479            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 5 3.50                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2413026            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525347                                243.48                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2413026            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525347                                                   - 243.48   U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412094            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                338.53                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412095            TRI - COUNTY ELECTRIC INC     525347                                 54.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Sandy Run                      525347              6,500.00          3,447.29            505 .36  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / South Congaree                 5253 48                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525348           16,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATES BUR 525348                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401233            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                992.96                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401234            MID CAROLINA  ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 45.30                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2402444            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                499.97                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402645            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                              1,124.84                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402646            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 46.81                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404424             MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                              1,067.40                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404425            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 46.81                       U 

09/18/2023 I NNI I2405933            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                471.71                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406399            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                850.42                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406400            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 49.80                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408545            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                755.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408546            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 56.32                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409904            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525348                                                   - 245.64   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409904            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525348                                245.64                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2409731            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                406.35                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410420            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                805.76                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410421            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 45.37                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411426            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                844.80                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411427            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525348                                 46.81                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412479            CITY OF CAYCE               525348                                285.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / South Congaree                 525348             16,500.00          8,687.58          1,254.36  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Swansea                        525349                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525349           10,500.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                716.04                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401709            TOWN OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.59                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                836.57                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403345            TOWN OF SWANSEA              525349                                 50.59                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                827.52                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2405434            TOW N OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.59                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                795.15                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2406886            TOWN OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.98                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                603.32                       U 

11/14/2023 INNI  I2408308            TOWN OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.94                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                641.94                       U 

12/ 14/2023 INNI I2410641            TOWN OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.98                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525349                                809.22                       U 

01/26/2024 INNI I2412476            TOWN OF SWANSEA             525349                                 50.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Swansea                        525349             10,500.00          5,585.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / East Region Service Center          525350                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525350           19,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525350                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,180.85                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401732            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                474.03                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401733            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                389.95                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,807.64                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52535 0                              1,890.63                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405936            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                473.53                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405939            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                              2,261.69                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,654.39                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,218.35                       U  

11/09/2023 INNI I2408726            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                511.31                       U 

11/09/2023 INNI I2408727            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                              1,327.74                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,001.10                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411 266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525350                              1,077.09                       U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2412352            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                439.78                       U 

01/10/202 4 INNI I2412353            CITY OF CAYCE               525350                                123.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / East Region Service Center          525350             19,500.00         15,831.92          1,000 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACT ION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / West Region                    525352                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525352           21,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / West Region                    525352             21,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Pine Grove                     525368                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525368           12,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525368                                                  1,00 0.00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                578.63                       U 

08/02/2023 INNI I2402442            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                                514.02                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                779.91                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403651            CITY OF CAYCE               525368                                453.11                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                747.44                       U 

09/19/2023 INNI I2406377            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                                556.94                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                669.32                       U 

10/16/2023 INNI I2406786            CITY OF CAYCE               525368                                202.01                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                507.56                       U 

11/28/2023 INNI I2409728            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                                362.32                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                433.73                       U 

12/11/2023 INNI I2410460            CITY OF CAYCE               525368                                162.25                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410992            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525368                                153.48                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410992            PALM ETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525368                                                   - 153.48   U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525368                                551.21                       U 

01/23/2024 ICNI I2412477            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                               - 300.16                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412477            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                                300.16                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412477            CITY OF WEST COLUMBIA       525368                                300.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Pine Grove                     525368             12,000.00          6,972.09            846 .52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Amicks Ferry                   525369                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525369            7,800.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2400824            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                107.84                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                494.49                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402275            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                112.31                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                536. 78                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404300            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                114.03                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                552.94                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2405753            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                110.46                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                422.34                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407697            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                111.85                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DES CRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                385.82                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2409778            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                108.12                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525369                                489.06                       U  

01/03/2024 INNI I2411230            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525369                                105.04                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525 369                                663.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Amicks Ferry                   525369              7,800.00          4,314.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Crossroads                     525373                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525373            7,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PR OPANE / BATESBUR 525373                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/06/2023 INNI I2400825            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U 

07/07/2023 INNI I2401187            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 79.78                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401630            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                365.58                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I240227 6            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2402812            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 93.68                       U 

08/15/2023 INNI I2403349            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                365.91                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI I2404301            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2404818            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 86.73                       U 

09/15/2023 INNI I2405103            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                369.07                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2405756            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U 

10/06/2023 INNI I2406379            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 79.78                       U 

10/15/2023 INNI I2406602            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                332.92                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2407699            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407981            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 79.78                       U 

11/14/2023 INNI I2408544            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                328.24                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2409779            TOWN OF CHAPIN              525373                                 43.50                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409791            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 79.78                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2410987            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525373                                196.61                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2410987            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESB UR 525373                                                   - 196.61   U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410678            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                336.86                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2411233            TOWN OF CHAPI N              525373                                 43.50                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412485            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525373                                164.97                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412485            P ALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525373                                                   - 164.97   U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412010            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525373                                 79.78                       U 

01/15/2024 INNI I2412014            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525373                                352.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Crossroads                     525373              7,500.00          3,696.95            638 .42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Red Bank                       525374                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525374            7,500.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525374                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2401915            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 63.05                       U 

07/10/2023 INN I I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                506.85                       U  

08/04/2023 INNI I2403992            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 50.91                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                635.98                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI I2405334            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 63.05                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                645.94                       U 

10/02/2023 ICNI I2407118            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                - 50.91                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407118            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 50.91                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407118            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 50.91                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                664.62                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2409077            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 50.91                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                546.20                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410127            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525374                                162.34                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410127            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525374                                                   - 162.34   U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2410828            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525374                                 63.05                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                438.44                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412191            PALMETTO PROPANE  / BATESBUR 525374                                212.21                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412191            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525374                                                   - 212.21   U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMI NION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525374                                454.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Red Bank                       525374              7,500.00          4,608.74            625 .45  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Training Facility              525379                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525379           29,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525379                                                    300.00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402085            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 68.16                       U 

07/12/20 23 INNI I2401541            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                              1,478.42                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI I2401542            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 77.04                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401545            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                137.66                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401652            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 52.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401655            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                162.00                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401663            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                112. 00                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401441            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                519.22                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404029            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 48.50                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403224            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                              1,626.59                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403226            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 77.04                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403229            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                155.20                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403259            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                  47.00                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403260            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 89.00                       U 
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08/12/2023 INNI I2403263            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                162.00                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403338            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                399.27                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403338            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525 379                                399.27                       U  

08/28/2023 ICNI I2403338            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                               - 399.27                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2405973            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 67.06                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405066            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                              1,577.54                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405068            MID CAR OLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                117.15                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405071            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                175.82                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405119            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 47.00                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405120            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 84.00                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I24 05122            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                177.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405252            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                456.02                       U 

10/04/2 023 INNI I2407394            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 56.14                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406432            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                              1,307.89                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406433            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 90.08                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406434            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                147.35                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406451            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 54.00                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406455            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                139 .00                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406458            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                108.00                       U 

10/13/2023 INNI I2406609            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                446.99                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409804            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 77.98                       U 

11/10/2023 INNI I2408588            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                505.67                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408532            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                              1,051.69                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408533            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    52537 9                                215.76                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408534            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                149.77                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408557            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC  CO    525379                                 51.00                       U  

11/12/2023 INNI I2408558            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 78.00                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408560            MID CAROL INA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                115.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2411064            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 95.46                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410665            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                946.57                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410666            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                211.30                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410 667            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                159.63                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410682            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 82.00                       U 

12/12/202 3 INNI I2410683            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 80.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410686            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                163.00                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI I2411288            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                              1,208.28                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411864            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                925.96                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411865            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 77.04                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411866            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                121.0 9                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411876            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                105.00                       U 
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01/12/2024 INNI I2411877            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                 92.00                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411879            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525379                                221.00                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2412907            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525379                                 9 4.36                       U  

01/13/2024 INNI I2412690            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525379                                693.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Training Facility              525379             29,000.00          17,783.14            300.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Samaria                        525382                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525382            6, 800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525382                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2401227            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                477.84                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2402639            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                528.74                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI I2404822            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO     525382                                501.48                       U  

09/22/2023 CNNI A0531847 I2404822   MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                               - 501.48                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2404822            MID CAROLINA  ELECTRIC CO    525382                                501.48                       U  

10/07/2023 INNI I2406393            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                446.80                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2408006            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                438.91                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2410414            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                414.93                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2411910             PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525382                                194.96                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411910            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525382                                                   - 194.96   U  

01/07/2024 I NNI I2411418            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525382                                478.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Samaria                        525382              6,800.00          3,481.83          1,305 .04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Dept of Emerg Srv Logistics         525392                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525392            3,500.00                                         U 

07/06/2023 INNI I2401928            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402084            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  9.40                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401546            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                112.02                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2401586            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 18.19                       U  

07/14/2023 INNI I2401442            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.25                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI I2404005            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U  

08/07/2023 INNI I2404028            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  9.24                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403235            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                133.67                       U  

08/12/2023 INNI I2403238            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 21.41                       U 

08/12/2023 INNI I2403337            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  52 5392                                  1.20                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2405349            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2405972            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  9.73                       U  

09/12/2023 INNI I2405074            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                138.61                       U 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405078            MID CA ROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 20.36                       U  
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09/13/2023 INNI I2405316            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.06                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI I2407138            JOINT MUNICIPAL  WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U  

10/04/2023 INNI I2407392            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  5.31                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406603            BLU E GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.08                       U  

10/12/2023 INNI I2406436            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                111.18                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI I2406438            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 16.41                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409803            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  7.93                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI  I2409092            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2408719            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.22                       U 

11/ 12/2023 INNI I2408535            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                105.46                       U 

11/12/2023 INNI I2408536            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 18.13                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2410852            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2411063            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  5.80                       U 

12/09/2023 INNI I2411284            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525392                                  1.65                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2410668            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                126.62                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2410669            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 21.56                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI I2412679            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525392                                 12.43                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412897            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525392                                  6.13                       U 

01/12/2024 INNI I2411867            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                144.31                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI I2411868            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525392                                 30.93                       U 

01/13/2024 INNI I2412691            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  5 25392                                  1.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Dept of Emerg Srv Logistics         525392              3,500.00          1,167.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Hwy#6/Fish Hatchery            525393                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525393            7,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401236            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                414.19                       U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2401917            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 64.11                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402649            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                430.10                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2403 994            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 70.18                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404427            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                460.96                       U 

09/05/202 3 INNI I2405336            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 76.25                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2406402            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                401.76                       U 

10/02/2023 ICNI I2407120            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                - 64.11                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407120            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 64.11                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407120            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 64.11                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2408548            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                356.6 0                       U  

11/02/2023 INNI I2409080            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 76.25                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410132            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                136.31                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1532  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410132            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                                   - 136.31   U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410423            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                38 9.83                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2410834            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 76.25                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411429            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525393                                365.43                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412661            JOINT MUNICIPAL WATER AND S 525393                                 64.11                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412487            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                                   - 175.56   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412487            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                175.56                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412488            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 5253 93                                 90.82                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412488            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525393                                                    - 90.82   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Hwy#6/Fish Hatchery            525393              7,000.00          3,712.82          1,597.31  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Cedar Grove                    525394                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525394            6,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2402054            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2401232            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                467.55                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404011             TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2403210            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                511.00                       U 

09/01/2023 I NNI I2405950            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U  

09/10/2023 INNI I2404826            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                506.63                       U 

09/22/2023 CNNI A0531847 I2404826   MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                               - 506.63                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2404826            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                506.63                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2407351            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U 

10/10/2023 INNI I2406398            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                348.58                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409165            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U 

11/10/2023 INNI I2408516            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                469.77                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U 

12/07/2023 INEC I2412339            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                                    248.11   U  

12/07/2023 INEC I2412339            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                               - 248.11                       U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410741            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                                   - 248.11   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2410741            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                248.11                       U 

12/08/2023 INEI I2410746            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBU R 525394                                                   - 346.55   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2410746            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                346.55                       U 

12/10/2023 INNI I2410419            MID CAROLINA E LECTRIC CO    525394                                412.61                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412844            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525394                                 81.28                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2411855            MI D CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525394                                574.67                       U  

01/11/2024 INEI I2412489            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                387.91                       U 

01/11/2024 INEI I2412489            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525394                                                   - 387.91   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Cedar Grove                    525394              6,500.00          4,594.23            765 .54  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / FS / Co rley Mill                    525395                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525395           12,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400077            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525395                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                                813.55                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI  I2402052            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                256.64                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                              1,158.23                       U 

08/ 10/2023 INNI I2404010            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                135.86                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                              1,103.06                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405949            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                154.71                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                                949.45                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407349            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                112.60                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                                730.66                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409162            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                107.06                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525395                                601.47                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2411030            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                104.84                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2410993            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525395                                372.18                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2410993            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525395                                                   - 372.18   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411732            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 5 25395                                126.81                       U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2411732            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525395                                                   - 126.81   U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY S OUTH CAROL 525395                                587.38                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412843            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525395                                114.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / FS / Corley M ill                    525395             12,000.00          7,429.32          1,501.01  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400          425,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400944            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                 10,500 .00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401 866            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                    - 98.57   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2401866            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 98.57                       U 

07/11/202 3 INEI I2402006            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 202.02   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2402006            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                202.02                       U 

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 266.47   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2401868            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                266.47                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                186.80                       U 

07/25/2023 INEI I2402178            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 186.80   U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400460            JULY 23 OIL USAGE           525400                              1,350.80                       U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                             30,571.91                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402588            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                    - 51.33   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402588            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 51.33                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2401010            PA 24 - 08                    525400                                - 84.58                       U  
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07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525400                                 84.58                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400556            FLEET - FIRE- 24410            525400                                325.53                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2402957            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                    - 36.01   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2402957            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 36.01                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSC U2400621            FLEET FIRE 24410            5254 00                               - 325.53                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403244            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                136.13                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403244            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIE S       525400                                                   - 136.13   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2403738            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                263.66                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2403738            FLEETCOR  TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 263.66   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 87.78                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2403920            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                    - 87.78   U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400741            AUGUST 2023 MTHLY FLUID REP 525400                                106.15                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J240 0742            AUGUST 2023 OIL USAGE       525400                                843.69                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                             39,140.82                       U 

08/31/20 23 FT01 J2401100            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE CORREC 525400                                271.11                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2404659            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 106.82   U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2404659            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                106.82                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2404296            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 258.07   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2404296            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                258.07                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 209.26   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                209.26                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2405549            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                104.46                       U  

09/25/2023 INEI I2405549            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 104.46   U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                             33,240.52                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                727.00                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 157.93                       U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2405641            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 157.93   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2406253            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                147.32                       U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2406253            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 147.32   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2406656            FLEETCOR T ECHNOLOGIES       525400                                236.59                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2406656            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 236.59   U  

10/22/2023 INEI I2407065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 165.44   U  

10/22/2023 INEI I2407065            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                165.44                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J24014 80            OCT 23 MONTHLY FLUID REPORT 525400                                 19.30                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                878.10                       U 

10/31/2023  FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                             39,082.83                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408019            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 231.37   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408019            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                231.37                       U 

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                310.07                       U 

11/12/2023 INEI I2408391            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 310.07   U  
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11/27/2023 INEI I2408604            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                    - 32.62   U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2408604            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                 32.62                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             38,233.63                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                994.43                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                               - 994 .43                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                994.43                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2409125            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                121.22                       U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409125            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 121.22   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 103.52   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2409619            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                103.52                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410520            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       52540 0                                240.22                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410520            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 240.22   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2410654            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES        525400                                                   - 183.57   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2410654            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                183.57                       U 

12/25/2023 INEI I2410801            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                254.90                       U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2410801            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 254.90   U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                             32,707.35                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                386.63                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2411 339            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                244.21                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411339            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 244.21   U  

01/08/202 4 INEI I2411559            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                202.85                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2411559            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 202.85   U 

01/14/2024 INEI I2411847            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                255.78                       U 

01/14/2024 INEI I2411847            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 255.78   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2412217            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                243.79                       U 

01/29/2024 INEI I2412217            FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES       525400                                                   - 243.79   U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402337            JANUARY 2024 OIL USAGE      525400                              1,033.31                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400            425,000.00        224,726.36          5,361.22  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525430              100 .00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600          227,996.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400065            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525 600                                                  2,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400066            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400070            TYLER BROTHERS WORK SHOE & B 525600                                                 15,000.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400072            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 10,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400088            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400090            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  7,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400091            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400092            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400741            FIRE  NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                     52.12   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400741            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                    347 .48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400741            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                    266.97   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400741            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                  1,417 .48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                     53.50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                     85 .60   U  

07/0 1/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    124.12   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                  1,048 . 60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    262 .15   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    995.10   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    132 .68   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    132.68   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    530 .72   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    224.70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    930 .90   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    278.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                     55 .64   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          52 5600                                                     55.64   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400807            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                    347 .48   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400807            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                     48.71   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400807            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                    266 .97   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400807            FIRE N INJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                  1,249.04   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401948            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                903.08                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2401948            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                   - 903.08   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402292            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 686.75   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2 402292            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                686.75                       U  

07/12/2023 POCL *2400109            Close PO P2400741           525600                                                   - 266.97   U  

07/12/ 2023 POCL *2400109            Close PO P2400741           525600                                                   - 347.48   U  

07/12/2023 POCL *2400109            Close PO P2400741           525600                                                 - 1,417.48    U 

07/12/2023 POCL *2400109            Close PO P2400741           525600                                                    - 52.12   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402487            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,093.47   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2402487            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,093.47                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402682            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,21 3.38                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402682            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,213.38   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2402971            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 3,065.94   U  
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07/24/2023 INEI I2402971            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              3,065.94                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2403074            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1 ,495.86                       U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2403074            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,495.86   U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402941            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                              1,147.04                       U  

07/25/2023 INEI I2402941            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                 - 1,147.04   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403193            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 426.82   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403193            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                426.82                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403194            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         5 25600                                299.39                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403194            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 299.39   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403272            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 160.50   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403272            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                160.50                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403196            WRIGH T- JOHNSTON INC         525600                                 48.04                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403196            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                    - 48.04   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                   - 347.48   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                347.48                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I 2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                   - 266.97   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                266.97                       U 

07/27 /2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                 - 1,249.04   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                              1,249.04                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                 48.71                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2403540            FIRE NINJA SAFETY EQUIPMENT 525600                                                    - 48.71   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403468            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                140.37                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403468            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 140.37   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525600                                 97.17                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403435            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,341.76                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403435            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,341.76   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401227            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    598.13   U  

08/09/2023 PORD P2401227            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                     37 .45   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403979            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525 600                                                   - 740.44   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403979            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                740.44                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403980            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENI NG & EMB 525600                                                   - 749.00   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403980            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                749.00                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403981            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                 37.45                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403981            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                    - 37.45   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403818            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                377.97                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2403818            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 377.97   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I24 04624            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                598.13                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404624            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                 37.45                       U 

08/21/2 023 INEI I2404624            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 598.13   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404624            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    - 37.45   U 
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08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    254.64   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    616 .23   U  

08/2 2/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    705.99   U 

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    856 . 00   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    406 .55   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    434.35   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                  1,497 .91   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                  1,211.22   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    584 .21   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401363            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                    411.58   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2404611            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                 57.78                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2404611            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                    - 57.78   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                 53.50                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          52 5600                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC           525600                                 55.64                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    - 55.64   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                224.70                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 224.70   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                 85.60                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    - 85.60   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2 407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                278.20                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 278.20   U  

08/24/ 2023 INEI I2407059            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                 55.64                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404517            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 683.54    U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2404517            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                683.54                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405037            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 948.02   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405037            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                948.02                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405544            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 679.64   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405544            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                679.64                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405556            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 480.43   U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405556            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                480.43                       U 

09/07/2023 INEI I2405596            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                269.98                       U  

09/07/2023 INEI I2405596            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 269.98   U  

09/19/2023 CNEI A0530921 I2402971   DESIGNLAB INC               5256 00                                                  3,065.94   U  

09/19/2023 CNEI A0530921 I2402971   DESIGNLAB INC               525600                             - 3,065.94                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2404566            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 3,065.94   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2404566            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              3,065.94                       U 

09/20/2023 INEI I2406210            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 117.70   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406210            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                117.70                       U  
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09/28/2023 INEI I2406525            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 816.93   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406525            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                816.93                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406849            SCHOO L CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 402.32   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406849            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                402.32                       U 

09/29/2023 CORD P2400091            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  5,000.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406804            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,289.21                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I 2406804            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,289.21   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                930.90                       U 

09/30 /2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 930.90   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                124.12                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 124.12   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                              1,048.60                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                 - 1,048.60   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                2 62.15                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                 16.05                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406995            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 262.15   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525600                                256.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525600                                770.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525 600                                576.52                       U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  3,461 .45   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    791.27   U  

10/11/2023 PORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    159 .76   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407423            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                402.32                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407423            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 402.32   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407760            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,070.00                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407760            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,070.00   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I24 07613            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,086.05   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407613            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,086.05                       U 

10/21/2 023 INEI I2407776            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 572.36   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407776            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                572.36                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    - 16.05   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                 16.05                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 530.72   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                530 .72                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 132.68   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 132.68   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                132.68                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 995.10   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                995.10                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexi ngton, SC                                    PAGE 1540  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DE SCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407060            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                132.68                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408440            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 402.32   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408440            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                402.32                       U  

10/26/2023 CORD P2400743            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                     32 .10   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408197            DESIGNLAB INC               52 5600                                927.94                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408197            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 927.94   U  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401462            ABT 24 - 103                  525600           - 4,000.00                                         U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2408372            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                386.81                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2408372            SCHOOL  CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 386.81   U  

11/14/2023 INEI I2409469            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                              1,063.58                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2409469            EIDSON'S CUSTOM EMBROIDERY  525600                                                 - 1,063.58   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409631            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                173.34                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2 409631            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 173.34   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409874            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                802.50                       U 

11/17/ 2023 INEI I2409874            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 802.50   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409876            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                    - 96.30    U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409876            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                 96.30                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I2409843            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                701.06                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I2409843            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 701.06   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              3,25 3.76                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 3,253.77   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 71.01   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 253.20   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 71.01                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409524            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                253.20                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2409845            DESIGNLAB INC               5256 00                                794.54                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2409845            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 794.54   U  

11/21/2023 ICEI I2409523            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                               - 747.67                       U  

11/21/2023 ICEI I2409523            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  4,001 .44   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409523            DESIGNLA B INC               525600                                                   - 747.67   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409523            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 4,001.44   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409523            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                747.67                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409523            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                747.67                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I241 0178            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,252.70                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410178            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,252.70   U  

11/27/20 23 INEI I2410045            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 46.74   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410045            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                 46.74                       U 

11/28/2023 CORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    - 88.75   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                    539.99   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2401819            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 538.07   U  
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11/29/2023 CORD P2400092            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  1,500 .0 0   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525600                                493.48                       U  

12/06/2023 CORD P2400072            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                  6,000.00   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402297            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    255 .73   U  

12/06/2023 PORD P2402297            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                    306.88   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410935            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 144.11   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410935            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                144.11                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410937            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 747.80   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410937            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                747.80                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410934            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              3,076.25                       U 

12/13/2023 INEI I2410934            DESIGNLAB INC               525 600                                                 - 3,076.25   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411550            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,171.65                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411550            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENI NG & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,171.65   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411551            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,059.30   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411551            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,059.30                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411552            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,039.61                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411552            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,039.61   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411553            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 403.39   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I24 11553            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                403.39                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411763            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              4,400.42                       U 

12/27/2 023 INEI I2411763            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 4,400.42   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 406.55   U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                406.55                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 434.35   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                 - 1,497.91   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                              1,497 .91                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                 - 1,211.22   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                              1,211.22                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                856.00                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 856.00   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                705.99                       U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             52560 0                                                   - 705.99   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 411.58   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                584.20                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                                   - 584.21   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDU STRIES             525600                                434.35                       U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2412560            SAFE INDUSTRIES             525600                                411.58                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412135            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 586.15   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412135            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                586.15                       U 

01/04/2024 INEI I2412 078            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                252.19                       U  
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01/04/2024 INEI I2412078            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 252.19   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412193            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                 - 1,043.25   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2412193            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                              1,043.25                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2 412457            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,574.91                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412457            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,574.91   U  

01/08/ 2024 INEI I2412665            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                738.30                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412665            SCHOOL CUTS SCREENING & EMB 525600                                                   - 738.30    U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412504            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 255.73   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412504            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                                   - 306.88   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412504            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                306.88                       U 

01/09/2024 INEI I2412504            READS UNIFORMS LLC          525600                                25 5.73                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412814            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                452.93                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412814            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 452.93   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412958            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                681.31                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412958            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                   - 681.31   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412811            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 927.94   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412811            DESIGNLAB INC               5256 00                                927.94                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412815            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                   - 239.79   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412815            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                239.79                       U  

01/22/2024 CORD P2400091            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                  5,000 .00   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413444            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                165.85                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413444            WRIGHT - JOHNSTON INC         525600                                                   - 165.85   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414174            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                              1,299.96                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414174            TYLER BROTHERS WORKSHOE & B 525600                                                 - 1,299.96   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I241 3955            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                                                 - 1,053.54   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413955            DESIGNLAB INC               525600                              1,053.54                       U 

01/31/20 24 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525600                                 17.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600            223,996.00         71,207.79         27,860 .85  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Service Awards                    525700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525700            3,500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  525700                                 17.08                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          525700                                243.95                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525700                                279.90                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            525700                              1,095.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525700                              1,172.56                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          525700                                  5.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Service Awards                    525700              3,500.00          2,813.78              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400074            RICHLAND COUNTY GOVERNMENT  526500                                                      1.00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2400430            RICHLAND COUNTY GOVERNMENT  526500                                                     - 1.00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2400430            RICHLAND COUNTY GOVERNMENT  526500                                  1.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                500.00              1.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             540000           64,900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400097            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540000                                                  1,500.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                211.86                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                297.46                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J240068 1            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 24.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                377.45                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                268.58                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                225.72                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                234.33                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                347.63                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                196.34                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                136.79                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 69.52                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                146.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                146.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                146.85                       U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                     63 .99   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                    383.70   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                    464 .49   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQU IP 540000                                                    279.57   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                    785 .55   U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401148            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                     53.50   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403683            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540000                                                   - 256.79   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403683            A  -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540000                                256.79                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                417.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                242.88                       U  
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08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                133.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 28.87                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 28.87                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J24007 55            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 18.06                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                146.85                       U  

08/31/2023  JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                 31.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                127.33                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                              1,116.96                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                112.34                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                167.75                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                580.34                        U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                331.54                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                188.28                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540000                                278.14                       U  

09/19/2023 INNI CR240315            BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC      540000                                 68.18                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 36.32                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                 10.15                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 98.78                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                114.84                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                246.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 16.34                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                102.12                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                692.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 33.64                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414             PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                124.12                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                131.92                       U  

09/30/2023 J E20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                              1,227.45                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                785.55                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                   - 785.55   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                279.57                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                   - 279.57   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                464.49                       U 

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                    - 53.50   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                383.70                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                   - 383.70   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                 63.99                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                    - 63.99   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                 53.50                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408262            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540000                                                   - 464.49   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 69.43                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                237.90                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                176.97                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                417.21                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 79.26                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 21.39                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                199.33                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 48.13                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                119.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 34.96                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J240202 7            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                231.30                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                213.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                 16.03                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                143.56                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                  1.97                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 18.14                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                444.78                       U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402372            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 540000                                                  1,765.50   U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402372            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 540000                                                      0 .00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                 62.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                349.86                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                173.33                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 11.21                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 44.85                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 73.95                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412463            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS L LC 540000                              1,765.50                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412463            FIRE STATION OUTFITTERS LLC 540000                                                 - 1,765.50   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402568            ROLLNRACK, LL C              540000                                                  2,551.95   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402568            ROLLNRACK, LLC              540000                                                    304 .95   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402568            R OLLNRACK, LLC              540000                                                    460.10   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402568            ROLLNRACK, LLC              540000                                                    460 .10   U  

01/24/2024 POCL *2400765            Close PO P2402372           540000                                                      0.00   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414002            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540000                                                   - 736.14   U  

01/30/2024 IN EI I2414002            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540000                                736.14                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                  5.23                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                203.29                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                834.58                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                258.92                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                208.64                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                266.43                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                191.53                       U  
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01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                564.16                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 72.59                        U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 21.39                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 32.71                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                - 26.74                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 26.74                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                 49.18                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                155.98                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540000                                192.93                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                              1,099.96                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                401.21                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540000                                106.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000             64,900.00         22,326.73          4,284 .17  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010              750.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401893            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                                    190.32   U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2409391            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                177.87                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2409391            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                                   - 177.87   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2401893            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                                    - 12.45   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                750.00            177.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Hose                                  540020                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540020           30,534.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  540020           21,740.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  2,675 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  1,070.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  2,675 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  1,019.18   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  1,284 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  5,149.38   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                    403 .20   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                   1,284.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540020                                                  6,179 .25   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                403.20                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 5,149.38   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FI RE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              5,149.38                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 1,284.00   U  
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08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFE TY EQUIP 540020                              1,284.00                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 1,284.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS  FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              1,283.99                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403065            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                   - 403.20   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              2,675.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 2,675.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I24 09316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 1,019.18   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              1,019.18                       U 

11/07/2 023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 6,179.25   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              6,179.25                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 2,675.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              2,675.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                                                 - 1,070.00   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409316            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540020                              1,070 .00                       U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                  2,247 .00   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                 10,914.00   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                  2,354 .00   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                  5,547.95   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                  1,551 .50   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             54002 0                                                  1,551.50   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                    770 .40   U  

01/02/2024 PORD P2402448            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540020                                                      0.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Hose                                  540020             52,274.00         21,739.00         24,936 .35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Ground & Special Eq uipment            540021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540021           48,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            B AR 24 - 001                  540021              845.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540021                                                    433 .35   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            540021                                                    411.95   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401072            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540021                                                  1,181.26   U  

07/31/2023 PO RD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     18.20   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     27 .55   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     73. 81   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     47.36   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                      0 .00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    663.36   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     92 .99   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     46.26   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     33 .94   U  
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07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    143.27   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    125 .75   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     80.09   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     45 .03   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    240.30   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540021                                140.49                       U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401154            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    780.99   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401154            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                     80 .25   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401187            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    214.00   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401187            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    320 .84   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401187            SAFE INDUSTR IES             540021                                                  5,440.95   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403658            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540021                              1,181.26                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403658            A -  Z LAWN MOWER PARTS, LLC 540021                                                 - 1,181.26   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 80.09   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808             NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 80.09                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/09/2023 I NEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 240.30   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                240.30                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 45.03   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 45.03                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 27.54                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 27.55   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 73.81                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 73.81   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 47.36                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 47.36   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 18.20                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 18.20   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                663.36                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUI P 540021                                 46.26                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 663.36   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE &  SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 92.99                       U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 92.99   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NE WTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 46.26   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 33.94                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 33.94   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                143.27                       U 

08/09/2023 INE I I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 143.27   U  

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                125.75                       U 

08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 125.75   U  
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08/09/2023 INEI I2403808            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 53.50                       U 

08/15/2023 PORD P2401275            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                  1,171.01   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401275            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                  1,756 .19   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401308            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                  1,594 .30   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401308            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    331.70   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401308            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     64 .20   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401313            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                     24.08   U  

08/18/2023 PORD P2401313            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    288 .74   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404273            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                780.99                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404273            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    - 80.25   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404273            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                 80.25                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404273            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 780.99   U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2401113            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     53.50   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2409196            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                              1,756.19                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2409196            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQU IP 540021                                                 - 1,756.19   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2409196            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                 - 1,171.01   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2409196            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                              1,171.01                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404951            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 320.84   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404951            S AFE INDUSTRIES             540021                              5,440.95                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404951            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                 - 5,440.95   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404951            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                320.84                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2404951            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                214.00                       U 

08/30/2023 IN EI I2404951            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 214.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405398            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 288.74   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405398            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    - 24.08   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405398            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                 24.08                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405398            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                288.73                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                331.70                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                              1,594.30                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 331.70   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 64.20   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 64.20                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405350            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                 - 1,594.30   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401653            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                     32.10   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401653            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    106 .79   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401653            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    139.10   U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401653            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    547 .63   U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES T AX ONLINE VE 540021                                 24.70                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                352.83                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCa rd - MARK DAVIS            540021                                 53.47                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                453.64                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                337.02                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                280.24                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                139.10                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                    - 32.10   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468             SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                 32.10                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 106.79   U  

10/19/2023 I NEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                106.79                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 139.10   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                                   - 547.63   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407468            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540021                                547.62                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                347.64                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                 87.16                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                212.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                 21.24                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                 29.26                       U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402088            FIRE SERVICE                540021                                630.23                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                 36.66                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                635.08                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                 21.38                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                158.12                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                910.51                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                              3,654.88                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                276.06                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PC ard - MADISON STACK         540021                                122.85                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                 21.72                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                 23.66                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                 54.48                       U  

11/30/2023 JE2 0 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                115.05                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                 43.04                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540021                                 40.40                       U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410970            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 411.95   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410970            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                433.35                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410970            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                   - 433.35   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410970            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                411.95                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                  1.08                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                171.10                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540021                                183.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                 35.99                       U  

01/03/2024 PORD P2402454            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                     26.75   U  
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01/03/2024 PORD P2402454            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                  1,455 .20   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402491            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 540021                                                    577.80   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402491            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 540021                                                    535 .00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412961            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 540021                                                   - 577.80   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412961            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 540021                                577.80                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2412961            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS I NC 540021                                                   - 535.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412961            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 540021                                535.00                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2413023            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                 - 1,455.20   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413023            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                              1,455.20                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2413023            N EWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                 26.75                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2413023            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540021                                                    - 26.75   U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX ONLINE 540021                                 21.05                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                 63.62                       U  

01/31/2024 JE 20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540021                                300.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Ground & Special Equipment            540021             49,345.00         29,066.76              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Protective Equipment              540022                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540022          235,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400079            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                100,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400417            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 30,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400742            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                    383 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400742            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                    422.65   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400742            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                    422 .65   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400742            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                  1,690.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400742            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                  1,690 .60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400745            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                     80.25   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400745            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                  3,938 .24   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401376            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540 022                                                  5,000.00   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2402317            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 7,871.88   U  

07/15/2023 INEI I2402317            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              7,871.88                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403072            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 3,950.64   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403072            SAFE IN DUSTRIES             540022                              3,950.64                       U  

08/01/2023 ICEI I2403641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                             - 4,426.50                       U  

08/01/2023 ICEI I2403641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                  4,426.50   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                              4,226.50                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I24 03641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                 - 4,226.50   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                 - 4,426.50   U  

08/01/2 023 INEI I2403641            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                              4,426.50                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403646            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                   - 383.60   U 
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403646            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                383.60                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2405228            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                - 35,445.38   U  

08/0 2/2023 INEI I2405228            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                             35,445.38                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403301            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                 80.25                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403301            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                 - 3,938.24   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403301            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                    - 80.25   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403301            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                              3,938.24                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404621            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              5, 323.14                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404621            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 5,323.14   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406209            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              1,094.59                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2406209            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 1,094.59   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405589            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              3,462.47                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405589            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 3,462.47   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406177            READS UNIFORMS LLC          54 0022                              3,127.61                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406177            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                 - 3,127.61   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406843            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              7,984.71                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406843            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 7,984.71   U  

09/27/2023 POCL *2400643            Close PO P2400742           540022                                                   - 383.60   U  

09/27/2023 POCL *2400643            Close PO P2400742           540022                                                   - 422.65   U  

09/27/2023 POCL *2400643            Close PO P2400742           540022                                                 - 1,690.60   U  

09/27/2023 POCL *2400643            Close PO P2400742           540022                                                   - 422.65   U  

09/27/2023 POCL *2 400643            Close PO P2400742           540022                                                 - 1,690.60   U  

09/27/2023 CORD P2401376            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                                                  5,000 .00   U  

10/31/ 2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540022                                 36.98                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540022                                545.70                       U 

11/01/2023 CORD P2400417            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 15,000 .00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408373            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 1,064.63   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408373            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              1,064.63                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409312            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                             50,50 9.35                       U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409312            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                - 50,509.35   U  

11/30/2023 CORD P2400417            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 12,000.00   U  

11/30/2023 BD02 J2401763            ABT 24 - 126                  540022            7,165.00                                         U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411057            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                   - 532.64   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411057            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                532.64                       U 

12/13/2023 PORD P2402374            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 5400 22                                                  1,508.91   U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402374            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                                  2,737 .70   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402379            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFET Y EQUIP 540022                                                     53.50   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402379            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                  1,070 .00   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411625            READS UN IFORMS LLC          540022                                                 - 1,859.66   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411625            READS UNIFORMS LLC          540022                              1,859.66                       U 
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01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARLESTON'S RIGG ING & MARI 540022                              2,737.70                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                 89.01                       U 

01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARL ESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                                 - 1,508.91   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                                 - 2,737.70   U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                              1,508.91                       U  

01/03/2024 INEI I2412062            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                                    - 48.87   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I 2412533            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                                                 - 7,814.10   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412533            SAFE INDUSTRIES             540022                              7,814.10                       U 

01/11 /2024 CORD P2400079            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 540022                                                 50,000.00   U 

01/19/2024 CORD P2402374            CHARLESTON'S RIGGING & MARI 540022                                                     48 .8 7   U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY 24 SALES TAX ONLINE 540022                                 73.50                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540022                              1,050.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Protective Equipment              540022            242,165.00        144,711.19         83,472 .60  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Haz - Mat Equipment                          540024                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540024           40,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400100            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401012            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                  1,128 .85   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401012            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                     43.04   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401013            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                     19 .80   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401013            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    374.50   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401013            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                  1,549 .90   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401014            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTE RPRI 540024                                                    615.25   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401014            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 540024                                                  2,673 .93   U  

07/25/2023 POCL *2400280            Close PO P2 400100           540024                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401056            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    827 .11   U  

07/27/2023 PORD P2401056            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                     30.78   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401114            SAFEWARE INC                540024                                                  1,572 .90   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P240111 4            SAFEWARE INC                540024                                                      0.00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401114            SAFEWARE INC                540024                                                      0 .00   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 540024                                  2.05                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                438.96                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                              1,435.94                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403655            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                 - 1,128.85   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403655            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                 43.04                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403655            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    - 43.04   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403655            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                              1,128.85                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403657            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                827.11                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403657            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                   - 827.11   U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403657            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    - 30.78   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403657            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                 30.78                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    - 19.80   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                 19.80                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                   - 374.50   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                374.50                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                               1,549.89                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403656            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                 - 1,549.90   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                 38.50                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                 37.44                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                 37.44                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                288.89                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                406.34                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                 37.44                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J24007 55            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                 82.08                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                331.40                       U  

08/31/2023  JE20 J2400755            PCard - DAVID FULMER          540024                                288.89                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2409388            SAFEWARE INC                540024                              1,572.90                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2409388            SAFEWARE INC                540024                                                 - 1,572.90   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401986            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    200.73   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401986            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                     69 .55   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401986            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                  2,144.28   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    545 .70   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    341.54   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                     39 .32   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    209.50   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                  2,269 .20   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    154.51   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    187 .25   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL R ESC 540024                                                     97.58   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401987            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                  2,187 .08   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401992            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                                                     26.75   U  

10/25/2023 PORD P2401992            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                                                  4,092 .75   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402079            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    162.64   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402079            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                  1,374 .74   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402079             MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                  1,374.74   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402079            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                     32 .10   U  

11/03/2023 P ORD P2402109            SPECIALIZED PROFESSIONAL SE 540024                                                  1,658.50   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402109            SPECIALIZED PROFESSIONAL SE 540024                                                     90 .95   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402109            SPECIALIZED PROFESSIONAL SE 540024                                                     62 .06   U  
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11/06/2023 INEI I2409133            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                              4,092.75                       U 

11/06/202 3 INEI I2409133            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                                                    - 26.75   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409133            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                                 26.75                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409133            3SOUTH, LLC                 540024                                                 - 4,092.75   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409377            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 540024                              2,673.93                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409377            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 540024                                                 - 2,673.93   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409377            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 540024                                615.2 5                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409377            RESPONDER TRAINING ENTERPRI 540024                                                   - 615.25   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                154.51                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 154.51   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 545.70   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                 97.58                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    - 97.58   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                              2,187.08                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                 - 2,187.08   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                545.70                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TE K TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                341.54                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 341.54   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                 39.32                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    - 39.32   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I240994 0            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                209.50                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 209.50   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                              2,269.20                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                 - 2,269.20   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                187.26                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409940            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 187.25   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                              2,144.29                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                 - 2,144.28   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                200.73                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                   - 200.73   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                 69.55                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409943            MOUNTAIN TEK TECHNICAL RESC 540024                                                    - 69.55   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 540024                                 59.57                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540024                                347.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540024                               - 347.75                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540024                                176.59                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540024                                851.04                       U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402277            MANN TOOL & S UPPLY          540024                                                    436.47   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402277            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                                    102 .39   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402277            M ANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                                    310.19   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540024                                256.78                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412540            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                                   - 310.19   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412540            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                310.19                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412540            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                                   - 102.39   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412540            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                102.39                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I24125 40            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                                   - 436.47   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412540            MANN TOOL & SUPPLY          540024                                436.48                       U 

01/16/2024  PORD P2402530            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                  2,779.86   U  

01/16/2024 PORD P2402530            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                     62 .79   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413223            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                 - 2,779.86   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413223            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                              2,779.86                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413223            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                 62.79                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413223            ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES INC     540024                                                    - 62.79   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540024                                245.30                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540024                                 32.07                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540024                                532.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Haz - Mat Equipment                          540024             4 0,000.00         30,673.04          4,755.73  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Station Appliances                    540026                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540026           10,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540026                                534.86                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                556.26                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540026                              2,084.36                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                553.03                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                428.93                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCar d- MADISON STACK         540026                              2,021.34                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                 35.29                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                585.11                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                513.46                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MARK DAVIS            540026                                  7.02                       U  

01/31/2024 BD02 J2402331            ABT 24 - 191                  540026            3,415.00                                         U  

01/3 1/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540026                                887.54                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JULIE LAINTZ          540026                                410.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Station Appliances                    540026             13,415.00          8,617.92              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pumper Engine -  Rpl (CDBG)             5AM130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM130          773,624.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                      0.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1 000  

 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                 12,212 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                703,517 .14   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                  4,682 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM130                                                 39,930.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pumper Engine -  Rpl (CDBG)             5AM130            773,624.00              0.00        769,984.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Tanker Trucks -  Rpl                    5AN140                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN140        1,552,580.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN140                                                 30,571.44   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN140                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN140                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN140                                              1,519,796 .56   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Tanker Trucks -  Rpl                    5AN140          1,552,580.00              0.00      1,552,368.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Brush Truck -  Rpl                      5AN141                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR  24- 001                  5AN141           68,020.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN141                                                 41,595 .18   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN141                                                  1,070.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN141                                                  2,354 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090  RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN141                                                 20,211.23   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Brush Truck -  Rpl                      5AN141             68,020.00              0.00         65,230.41  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Service Trucks -  Rpl                   5AN142                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN142            7,809.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN142                                                  3,103 .86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN142                                                    695.50   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AN142                              3,103.86                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AN142                                                 - 3,103.86   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AN142                                695.50                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403245            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AN142                                                   - 695.50   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AN142           - 4,009.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Service Trucks -  Rpl                   5AN142              3,800.00          3,799.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Roof Replacements                 5AN147                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN147           62,650.00                                         U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN147                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN147                                                  2,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN147                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN147                                                       0.00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN147                                                      0 .00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2403217            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, L LC    5AN147                                                   - 550.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2403217            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AN147                                550.00                       U 

07/05/2023 INEI I2403217            LYON AND A SSOCIATES, LLC    5AN147                                                 - 2,200.00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2403217            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AN147                              2,200.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2405231            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                             33,300.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2405231            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                                                - 33,300.00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P24016 64            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                                                 59,900.00   U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400569            Close PO P2302103           5AN147                                                      0 .00   U  

08/22/2023  POCL *2400569            Close PO P2302103           5AN147                                                      0.00   U  

08/22/2023 POCL *2400569            Close PO P2302103           5AN147                                                      0 .00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405232            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                                                - 19,260.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405232            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                             19,260.00                       U 

09/12/2023 PORD P2401605            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                                                 59,900 .00   U  

09/25/2023 POCL *2400639            Close PO P2401605           5AN147                                                - 59,900.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406852            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                              1,350.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406852            ROOFING PROFESSIONALS INC   5AN147                                                 - 1,350.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Roof Replacements                 5AN147             62,650.00         56,660.00          5,990 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Generators -  Rpl                       5AN149                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN149          111,588.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN149                                                111,587.58   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405880            GENERATOR SERVICES INC      5AN149                            111,587.56                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405880            GENERATOR SERVICES INC      5AN149                                               - 111,587.56   U  

10/03/2023 CORD P2302652            GENERATOR SERVICES INC      5AN149                                                     - 0.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Generators -  Rpl                       5AN149            111,588.00        111,587.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Heavy Duty Rescue Vehicle              5AN383                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN383        1,192,770.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN383                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN383                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN383                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC 2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN383                                              1,183,127.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Heavy Duty Rescue Vehicle              5AN383          1,192,770.00              0.00      1,192,770 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) Ice Machines -  Repl                    5AP128                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP128           25,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400 681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP128                              3,617.78                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP128                              3,395.11                       U  

01/31/202 4 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP128                              4,599.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) Ice Machines -  Repl                    5AP128             25,000.00         11,612.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Thermal Imaging Camera -  Repl          5AP129                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP129            7,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400751            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                  6,366 .50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400751            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                     96.30   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400751            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                    797 .15   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                 96.30                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                   - 797.15   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                797.15                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                 - 6,366.50   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                                                    - 96.30   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403314            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP129                              6,360.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Thermal Imaging Camera -  Repl          5AP129              7,500.00          7,253.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Hose Rolling Systems                   5AP130                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP130           21,000.00                                         U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2401759            ROLLNRACK, LLC              5AP130                                                  6,955 .00   U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2401759            ROLLNRA CK, LLC              5AP130                                                    411.95   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408366            ROLLNRACK, LLC              5AP130                              6,955.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408366            ROLLNRACK, LLC              5AP130                                                 - 6,955.00   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408366            ROLLNRACK, LLC              5AP130                                411.95                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I24 08366            ROLLNRACK, LLC              5AP130                                                   - 411.95   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP130          - 13,633.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Hose Rolling Systems                   5AP130              7,367.00          7,366.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Gear Washer/Extractors -  Repl          5AP131                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP131           35,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400737            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                 19 ,242.88   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400737            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                    877 .40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400737            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                  1,040.04   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400737            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                  2,022 .30   U  
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08/11/2023 BD02 J2400674            ABT 24 - 034                  5AP131          - 11,000.00                                         U 

11/21/2023 BD02 J2401762            ABT 24 - 125                  5AP131             - 648.00                                         U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                             19,242. 88                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                - 19,242.88   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                877.40                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                   - 877.40   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                              1,040.04                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                 - 1,040.04   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                               1,890.00                       U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411521            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY EQUIPM 5AP131                                                 - 1,890.00   U  

01/10/2024 CORD P2400737            SOUTHEASTERN LAUNDRY E QUIPM 5AP131                                                   - 132.30   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Gear Washer/Extractors -  Repl          5AP131             23,352.00         23,050.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Extrication Equipment - Rpl (Yr2of3)        5AP132                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP132          138,392.00                                         U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NE WTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                    582.42   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                    748 .83   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                    748.83   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  2,567 .74   U  

08/04/2023 POR D P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,543.88   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,358 .99   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,245.7 4   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 45,06 8.40   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  2,946 .78   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,340.50   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 15,230 .81   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 19,702.98   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 21,759 .95   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                    582.42   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,712 .60   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                    128.59   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                  1,132 .49   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401204            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 11,498.22   U  

08/11/2023 BD02 J2400674            ABT 24 - 034                  5AP132           - 8,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & S AFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 2,567.74   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                748.83                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWT ONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                   - 748.83   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                   - 748.83   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,712.60                       U  
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12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,712.60   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            N EWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                582.42                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                   - 582.42   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                582.42                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                   - 582.42   U  

12/06/2023 IN EI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                             11,498.22                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                - 11,498.22   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,132.49                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,1 32.49   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                128.59                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                748.83                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              2,567.74                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,543.88   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,543.88                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,358.99   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,358.99                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,245.74   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,245.74                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP  5AP132                                                - 45,068.40   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                             45,068.40                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              2,946.78                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 1,340.50   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEW TONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                   - 128.59   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                 - 2,946.78   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                - 15,230.81   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                             15,230.81                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI  I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                - 19,702.98   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                             19,702.98                       U 

12/ 06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                                                - 21,759.95   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                             21,759.94                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410776            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP132                              1,340.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Extrication Equipment - Rpl (Yr2of3)        5AP132            130,392.00        129,900.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Headset Repl (Year 2 of 5)                 5AP133                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP133           41,134.00                                         U 

07/17/2023 PORD P2400891            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                  7,569 .18   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400891            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                 15,687.27   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400891            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                 10,458 .18   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400891            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                  1,265.38   U  
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07/17/2023 PORD P2400891            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                  6,055 .34   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                              6,055.34                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                 - 6,055.34   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                              1,265.38                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                 - 7,569.18   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5A P133                              7,569.18                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                - 15,687.27   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICA TIONS, IN 5AP133                             15,687.27                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                 - 1,265.38   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBE RG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                             10,458.18                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403865            HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, IN 5AP133                                                - 10,458.18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Headset R epl (Year 2 of 5)                 5AP133             41,134.00         41,035.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Roof Repl (Year 2 of 3)           5AP134                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP134           70,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400959            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP134                                                  6,500 .00   U  

09/01/2023  INEI I2404944            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP134                              3,250.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404944            LYON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC    5AP134                                                 - 3,250.00   U  

11/14/2023 BD02 J2401711            ABT 24 - 110                  5AP134           30,000.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402637            WATTS & ASSOCIATES ROOFING  5AP134                                                 9 9,900.00   U  

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401769            ABT 24 - 132                  5AP134            6,400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Roof Repl (Year 2 of 3)           5AP134            106,400.00          3,250. 00        103,150.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Generator Repl Prg (Year 5 of 6)           5AP135                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP135          180,000.00                                         U 

11/14/2023 BD02 J2401711            ABT 24 - 110                  5AP135          - 30,000.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402323            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP135                                                102,454.64   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402323            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP135                                                 33,716 .00   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402353            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP135                                                102,454.64   U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402353            SOUTH TECH SYSTEMS INC      5AP135                                                 33,716 .00   U  

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401769            ABT 24 - 132                  5AP135           - 6,400.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 POCL *2400718            Close PO P2402323           5AP135                                               - 102,454.64   U  

12/12/2023 POCL *2400718            Close PO P240232 3           5AP135                                                - 33,716.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Generator Repl Prg (Year 5 of 6)           5AP135            143,600.00              0.00        136,170 .64  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (25) Portable Radio s -  Rpl (Yr4of5)        5AP136                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP136          173,144.00                                         U  
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07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                  6,355.80   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 16,948 .80   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOR OLA INC                5AP136                                                  4,922.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                  8,667 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 25,423.20   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 10,920 .42   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P 2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                  8,552.51   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 13,347 .18   U  

07/17 /2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                  3,741.79   U 

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 69,239 .7 0   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                      0 .00   U  

08/11/2023 BD02 J2400674            ABT 24 - 034                  5AP136           - 3,899.00                                         U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405211            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                             13,347.18                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405211            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                - 13,347.18   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407499            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                              3,741.79                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407499            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 - 3,741.79   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407501            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 - 8,552.51   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407501            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                              8,552.51                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                              6,355.80                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP 136                                                 - 6,355.80   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                             16,948.80                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                - 16,948.80   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                              4,922.00                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROL A INC                5AP136                                                 - 4,922.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                              8,667.00                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                 - 8,667.00   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                             25,423.20                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I24 07502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                             10,920.42                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                             69,239.70                       U 

10/10/2 023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                - 69,239.70   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                - 10,920.42   U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP136                                                - 25,423.20   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP136           - 1,125.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (25) Portable Radios -  Rpl (Yr4of5)        5AP136            168,120.00        168,118.40              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (20) Unication Pagers Repl (Yr3of5)        5AP137                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP137           15,765.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400749            HAMM HARDWARE CO INC        5AP137                                                 14,733.90   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406308            HAMM HARDWARE CO INC        5AP137                             14,733.90                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406308            HAMM HARDWARE CO INC        5AP137                                                - 14,733.90   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP137           - 1,031.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (20) Unication Pagers Repl (Yr3of5)        5AP137             14,734.00         14,733.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Station Consolettes -  Repl             5AP138                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP138           42,91 8.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 28,144 .38   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  1,386.72   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  1,016.93   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  1,232 .64   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  2,674.83   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  1,747 .27   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MO TOROLA INC                5AP138                                                      0.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400750            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                  5,084.64   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                  0.00                       U 

12/11/2023 INE I I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                - 28,144.38   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                             28,144.38                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                      0.0 0   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              1,386.72                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 1,386.72   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              5,084.64                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 5,084.64   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              1,232.64                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 1,232.64   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              2,674.83                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 2,674.83   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              1,747.27                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 1,747.27   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                  0.00                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                      0 .00   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                              1,016.93                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411197            MOTOROLA INC                5AP138                                                 - 1,016.93   U  

01/11/2024 POCL *2400746            Clos e PO P2400750           5AP138                                                      0.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Station Consolettes -  Repl             5AP138             42,918.00         41,287.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (45) Ma ttress Repl (Yr 2 of 2)             5AP139                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP139           61,200.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400618            SLEEP  NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                 44,490.60   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                  1,651 .55   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                  3,466.32   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                  1,177 .00   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P 2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    283.64   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     19 .25   U  

07/31 /2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     46.22   U 

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     73 .1 9   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     22 .89   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                      9.62   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     12 .99   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     75.58   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     38 .51   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     35.46   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     89 .53   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                  1,330.91   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     45 .10   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401110            LOWES                       5AP 139                                                  4,332.54   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - DAVID FULMER          5AP139                              1,430.10                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP NUMBER CORPOR ATION    5AP139                                                   - 370.00   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                             21,750.96                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP N UMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                - 21,750.96   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                807.42                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                   - 807.43   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2404784            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                370.00                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I24 04777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                550.00                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                   - 844.12   U  

08/08/2 023 INEI I2404777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                             22,739.64                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                - 22,739.64   U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2404777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                   - 550.00   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2404777            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                844.12                       U 

08/09/2023 BD02 J2400675            ABT 24 - 035                  5AP139             - 723.00                                         U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                              4,332 .53                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                 - 4,332.54   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 45.10                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 45.10   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                              1,330.91                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 35.46                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP13 9                                                 - 1,330.91   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 89.53                       U 
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08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 89.53   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 35.46   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5A P139                                 38.51                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 38.51   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 75.58                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 75.58   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 12.99                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 12.99   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                  9.62                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                     - 9.62   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2 407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 22.89                       U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 22.89   U  

08/22/ 2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                283.64                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                   - 283.64    U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 73.19                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 73.19   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 46.22                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 46.22   U  

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                 19.25                       U 

08/22/2023 INEI I2407434            LOWES                       5AP139                                                    - 19.25   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                    395 .90   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                   - 588.50   U  

09/15/2023 POCL *2400627            Close PO P2400618           5AP139                                                 - 3,466.32   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP1 39                                                    - 25.90   U  

09/15/2023 CORD P2400618            SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION    5AP139                                                    - 38.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (45) Mattress Repl (Yr 2 of 2)             5AP139             60,477.00         54,907.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) FLIR Thermal Camera Packages           5AP140                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP140            3,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP140                              2,536.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) FLIR Therma l Camera Packages           5AP140              3,000.00          2,536.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Hurst Strongarm Kit                    5AP141                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP141           18,056.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400950            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP141                                                 13,161 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400950            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP141                                                      0.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408651            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP141                             13,161.00                       U 

10/3 0/2023 INEI I2408651            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP141                                                - 13,161.00   U  
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12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP141           - 4,895.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Hurst Strongarm Kit                    5AP141             13,161.00         13,161.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Paratech Equipment L333                5AP142                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP142            8,341.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400952            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                  1,134 .2 0   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400952            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                  1,498 .00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400952            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                    909.50   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400952            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                  3,953 .65   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400952            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                    513.60   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                              3,953.65                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                 - 3,953.65   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                909.50                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                   - 513.60   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                513.60                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP 142                                                 - 1,134.20   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                              1,134.20                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                                                   - 909.50   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP142                              1,498.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE IN DUSTRIES             5AP142                                                 - 1,498.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Paratech Equipment L333                5AP142              8,341.00          8,008.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Parate ch Trench Kit                    5AP143                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP143           28,061.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 PORD P240095 2            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP143                                                 21,929.65   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP143                             21,929.65                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403581            SAFE INDUSTRIES             5AP143                                                - 21,929.65   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP143           - 6,131.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Paratech Trench Kit                    5AP143             21,930.00         21,929.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Supervac Fan w/Duct                    5AP144                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP144            9,345.00                                         U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    607.76   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                  4,108 .80   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    162.64   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    254 .66   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    249.31   U  
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11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    335 .98   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402074            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                    210.85   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                607.76                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                 - 4,108.80   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                              4,108.80                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                   - 607.76   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                162.64                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP M 5AP144                                                   - 162.64   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                254.66                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                   - 254.66   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                249.31                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WA LLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                   - 249.31   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                335.98                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                   - 335.98   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                210.85                       U 

11/27/2023 INE I I2410881            WALLYS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP144                                                   - 210.85   U  

01/31/2024 BD02 J2402331            ABT 24 - 191                  5AP144           - 3,415.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Supervac Fan w/Duct                    5AP144              5,930.00          5,930.00              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Adv Laptop (F4) & Printer (F6)         5AP145                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP145            3,146.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401870            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP145                                                    195.81   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408414            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP145                                                   - 195.81   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408414            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP145                                19 5.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Adv Laptop (F4) & Printer (F6)         5AP145              3,146.00            195.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Room Tables/Chairs -  Repl         5AP146                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP146           31,824.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400463            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                 10,268.58   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400463            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                 11,874 .43   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400463            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                  1,884.06   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400729            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                 11,874 .43   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400729            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNIT URE 5AP146                                                 10,268.58   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400729            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                  1,884 .06   U  

07/10/2023 POCL *2400032            Close PO P24 00463           5AP146                                                - 11,874.43   U  

07/10/2023 POCL *2400032            Close PO P2400463           5AP146                                                - 10,268.58   U  

07/10/2023 POCL *2400032            Close PO P2400463           5AP146                                                 - 1,884.06   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2403970            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                             10,268.58                       U 
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07/12/2023 INEI I2403970            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                - 10,268.58   U  

07/12/2023 INEI I2403970            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                              1,026.85                       U 

07/12/2023 INEI I2403970            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                 - 1,026.85   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403971            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                             11,874.43                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403 971            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                - 11,874.43   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403971            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                857.20                       U 

08/01/202 3 INEI I2403971            NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE 5AP146                                                   - 857.21   U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  5AP146           - 7,796.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Room Tables/Chairs -  Repl         5AP146             24,028.00         24,027.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (54) Fully Welded Gear Lockers - Rpl        5AP147                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP147           57,172.00                                         U  

08/09/2023 BD02 J2400675            ABT 24 - 035                  5AP147              723.00                                         U 

08/09/2023 PORD P2401402            ROBINSON STEEL CO INC       5AP147                                                 57,895 .00   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407509            ROBINSON STEEL CO INC       5AP147                             57,895.00                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407509            ROBINSON STEEL CO INC       5AP147                                                - 57,895.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (54) Fully Welded Gear Lockers - Rpl        5AP147             57,8 95.00         57,895.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Station Remodels                       5AP148                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP148           63,900.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400966            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                    142.42   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400966            WEB - DON INC                 5AP 148                                                     24.58   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400966            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                     26.75   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400966            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                  3,877.68   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400966            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                    121.34   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401108            FERGUSO N ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    572.02   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401108            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    483 .51   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401108            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    845.60   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401108            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                     42 .93   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P24 01108            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    112.97   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401108            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    112 .03   U  

08/03/2 023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                 - 3,877.68   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                   - 121.34   U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                121.34                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                    - 26.75   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                 26.75                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                    - 24.58   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                 24.58                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              F UND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                                   - 142.42   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                                142.42                       U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405278            WEB - DON INC                 5AP148                              3, 877.67                       U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401277            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                  4,564 .00   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401277            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                    641.23   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401277            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                  8,464 .77   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401278            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                  8,464.77   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401278            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                    641 .23   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401278            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5A P148                                                  4,564.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                572.02                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRIS ES INC    5AP148                                112.03                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                   - 112.03   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUS ON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                   - 572.02   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                483.51                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                   - 483.51   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                845.60                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2 404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                   - 845.60   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                 42.93                       U 

08/24/ 2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                    - 42.93   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                112.97                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2404523            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP148                                                   - 112.97   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                641.23                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                   - 641.23   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                              4,56 4.00                       U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                              8,464.77                       U 

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                 - 4,564.00   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2412269            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                 - 8,464.77   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                 - 4,564.00   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                   - 641.23   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP1 48                                641.23                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                                                 - 8,464.77   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERV ICES, L 5AP148                              8,464.77                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412600            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP148                              4,564.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Station Remodels                       5AP148             63,900.00         33,701.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Station Flooring -  Repl                5AP149                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP149          112,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400953            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                    243 .86   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400953             O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 37,666.14   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/11/2023 PORD P2400953            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 14,832 .00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400922            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                    202.85   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400922            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 16,098 .15   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400 922            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                  7,835.00   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400923            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                  7,801 .37   U  

07/18/202 3 PORD P2400923            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                    202.63   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400923            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                  4,418 .00   U 

07/19/2023 PORD P2400929            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                    202 .63   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400929            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                  7,801.37   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400929            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                  4,418 .00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405885            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 - 7,801.37   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405885            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                   - 202.63   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405885            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                202.63                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405885            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                              7,801.37                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2407949            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                   - 202.85   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2407949            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                202.85                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2407949            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                - 16,098.15   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2407949            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                             16,098.15                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2408396            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICE S, L 5AP149                                                 - 7,801.37   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2408396            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                              7,801.37                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2408396            O'NEAL FLOO RING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                202.63                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2408396            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                   - 202.63   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405884            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 - 4,418.00   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2405884            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                              4,418.00                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I240839 7            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                              4,418.00                       U  

09/22/2023 INEI I2408397            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 - 4,418.00   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407951            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                              7,835.00                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407951            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                 - 7,835.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                             37,666.14                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                - 37,666.14   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                - 14,832.00   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                                   - 243.86   U  

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                             14,832.00                       U 

11/09/2023 INEI I2409317            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP149                                243.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Station Flooring -  Repl                5AP149            112,000.00        101,722.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Pumper Engine -  Repl                   5AP150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP150          850,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400009            ABT 24 - 001                  5AP150           83,765.00                                         U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400803            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP150                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400803            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP150                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400803            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP150                                                924,122 .14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Pumper Engine -  Repl                   5AP150            933,765.00              0.00        933,765.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tanker Truck -  Repl                    5AP151                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5A P151          420,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400009            ABT 24 - 001                  5AP151           17,389.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400735            SPARTAN FIRE AND E MERGENCY  5AP151                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400735            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP151                                                427,746 .14   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400735            SPARTA N FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP151                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400808            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP151                                                  7,642 .86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400808            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP151                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400808            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP151                                                427,746 .14   U  

07/12/2023 POCL *2 400110            Close PO P2400735           5AP151                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

07/12/2023 POCL *2400110            Close PO P2400735           5AP151                                               - 427,746.14   U  

07/12/ 2023 POCL *2400110            Close PO P2400735           5AP151                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tanker Truck -  Repl                    5AP151            437,389.00              0.00        437,389.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Tanker Truck -  Repl (CDBG)             5AP152                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP152          420,000.00                                         U 

08/10/2023 PORD P2401401            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP152                                                  7,642 .86   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401401            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP152                                                  2,000.00   U  

08/10/2023 PORD P2401401            SPARTAN FIRE AND EMERGENCY  5AP152                                                433,256 .14   U  

08/11/2023 BD02 J2400674            ABT 24 - 034                  5AP152           22,899.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Tanker Truck -  Repl (CDBG)             5AP152            442,899.00              0.00        442,899.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Brush Truck -  Repl                     5AP153                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP153          300,000.00                                         U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402122            WEIS FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP153                                                291,357.14   U  

11/07/2023 PORD P2402122            WEIS FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP153                                                  7,642 .86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Brush Truck -  Repl                     5AP153            300,000.00              0.00        299,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) SUVs -  Repl                            5AP154                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP154          100,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) SUVs -  Repl                            5AP154            100,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1573  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Transit Cargo Van -  Repl               5 AP155                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP155           70,000.00                                         U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401403            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARAT US INC 5AP155                                                 62,232.14   U  

08/25/2023 PORD P2401403            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP155                                                  7,642 .86   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2406330            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP155                             62,232.14                       U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2406330            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP155                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2406330            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP155                                                - 62,232.14   U  

09/08/2023 INEI I2406330            WILLIAMS FIRE APPARATUS INC 5AP155                              7,642.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Transit Cargo Van -  Repl               5AP155             70,000.00         69,875.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Diesel Trucks -  Repl                   5AP156                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP156          140,000.00                                         U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402243            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                 68,257 .14   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402243            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                  7,642. 86   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2411202            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                             68,257.14                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2411202            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

11/29/2023 INEI I2411202            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                              7,642.86                       U 

11/29/2023 INEI I2411202            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                - 68,257.14   U  

12/08/2023 BD02 J2401756            ABT 24 - 122                  5AP156           10,300.00                                         U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402317            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                  7,642 .86   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402317            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                 66,710.14   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411203            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                              7,642.86                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411203            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411203            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                             66,710.14                       U 

12/14/2023 INEI I2411203            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP156                                                - 66,710.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Diesel Trucks -  Repl                   5AP156            150,300.00        150,253.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Rugged Laptop (F5 ) - Rpl        5AP157                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP157            2,870.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401091            DELL MA RKETING LP           5AP157                                                  2,449.23   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401091            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                                     70 .62   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401091            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                                    182.97   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403705            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                              2,449.23                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I24 03705            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                                    - 70.62   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403705            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                                 - 2,449.23   U  

08/11/2 023 INEI I2403705            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                 70.62                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403707            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                182.97                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403707            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP157                                                   - 182.97   U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Rugged Laptop (F5) - Rpl        5AP157              2,870.00          2,702.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) B&W USB Printers (F7) -  Repl           5AP158                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP158              648.00                                         U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401875            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP158                                                    646 .28   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408410            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP158                                646.28                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408410            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP158                                                   - 646.28   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) B&W USB Printers (F7) -  Repl           5AP158                648.00            64 6.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Computer/Monitor (F1A)                 5AP159                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP159            1,480.00                                         U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401883            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP159                                                  1,377 .09   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408070            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP159                              1,377.07                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408070            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP159                                                 - 1,377.09   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Computer/Monitor (F1A)                 5AP159              1,480.00          1,377.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (7) Personal Protective Equipment          5AP325                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5A P325           30,737.00                                         U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401449            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP325                                                 10,763 .13   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401449            NEWTONS FIRE & SAF ETY EQUIP 5AP325                                                 12,807.90   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409313            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP325                             10,763.13                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409313            NEWTON S FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP325                                                - 10,763.13   U  

11/10/2023 INEI I2409313            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP325                             12,807.90                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409313            NEWTONS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 5AP325                                                - 12,807.90   U  

11/30/2023 BD02 J2401763            ABT 24 - 126                  5AP325           - 7,165.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (7) Personal Protective Equipment          5AP325             23,572.00         23,571.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Personal Computers (F1A)               5AP326                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023  BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP326            4,440.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401860            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP326                                                  4,131 .27   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408069            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP326                              4,131.26                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408069            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP326                                                 - 4,131.27   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Personal Computers (F1A)               5AP326              4,440.00          4,131.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) 800 MHz Radios                         5AP327                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP327           20,778.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF  LEXINGTON 

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                      0.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                    762 .70   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  2,033.86   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                    590 .64   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  1,040.04   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  1,310 .45   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  1,026.30   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  1,601 .66   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                    449.01   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  8,308 .76   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400890            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                  3,050.78   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405211            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              1,601.66                       U 

08/28/2023 INEI I2405211            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 1,601.66   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407499            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                449.01                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407499            M OTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                   - 449.01   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407501            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              1,026.30                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2407501            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 1,026.30   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                   - 762.70   U  

10/10/2023 IN EI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              2,033.86                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 2,033.86   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                590.64                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                   - 590.64   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              1,040.04                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 1,040.04   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              3,050.78                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 3,050.78   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              1,310.45                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 1,310.45   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                762.70                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                              8,308.76                       U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407502            MOTOROLA INC                5AP327                                                 - 8,308.76   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) 800 MHz Radios                         5AP327             20,778.00         20,174.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) SUV                                    5AP328                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP328           50,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) SUV                                    5AP328             50,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (120) Ballistic Vests                      5AP329                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP329          115,000.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401461            ABT 24 - 102                  5AP329         - 115,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (120) Ballistic Vests                      5AP329                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (120) Ballistic Helmets                     5AP330                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP330           48,000.00                                         U  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401461            ABT 24 - 102                  5AP330          - 48,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (120) Ballistic Helmets                    5AP330                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Bal listic Protection (State Grant)         5AP396                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401461            ABT 24 - 102                  5AP396          184,000.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 BD02 J2401762            ABT 24 - 125                  5AP396              648.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 PORD P2402413            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   5AP396                                                184,647 .18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ballistic Protection (State Grant)         5AP396            184,648.00              0.00        184,647.18  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Brush Truck (CDBG)                     5AP401                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401751            BAR 24 - 049                  5AP401           30,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401751            BAR 24 - 049                  5AP401          270,000.00                                         U 

12/13/2023 PORD P2402375            WEIS FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP401                                                  7,642 .86   U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402375            WEIS FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM 5AP401                                                291,357.14   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Brush Truck (CDBG)                     5AP401            300,000.00              0.00        299,000 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06           23,321,676.00     13,065,206.03                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           11,509,262.00      3,435,985.18        6,939,352.07  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    American Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   I ncentive Pay (sign on)                    510131                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510131                              2,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Incentive Pay (sign on)                    510131                  0.00          2,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/21/ 2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                142.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00            142.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                117.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00            117.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade Station 10                         5SF009                  0.00              0. 00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF009        1,000,000.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401541            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                 79,971.00   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401541            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                  6,036 .00   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401541            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                 53,992.00   U  

09/12/2023 PORD P2401585            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                 10,680 .00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408570            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                              3,998.55                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408570            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                 - 3,998.55   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410400            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                              7,997.10                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410400            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                 - 7,997.10   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411994            MOSELEY ARCHITEC TS PC       5SF009                             11,995.65                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411994            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                - 11,995.65   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414296            MOSE LEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                             15,994.20                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414296            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF009                                                - 15,994.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade  Station 10                         5SF009          1,000,000.00         39,985.50        110,693.50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   North Lake Construction                    5SF011                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 0622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                138,870.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                  6,436 .00   U  

07/01/20 23 PORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                 13,032.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                137,693 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                106,203 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                 90,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF011        4,333,200.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    American Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406752            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 31,766.0 0   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406752            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             31,766.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408571            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             31,766.01                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408571            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 31,766.01   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             27,2 27.99                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 27,227.99   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 10,680.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             10,680.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 10,620.30   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412275            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             10,620.30                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412278            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF 011                             42,481.20                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412278            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 42,481.20   U  

01/25/2024 CORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                  4,244.00   U  

01/31/2024 CORD P2400622            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                 12,720 .00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414293            MOSELEY  ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 13,769.30   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414293            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             13,769.30                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414293            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                                                - 53,101.50   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414293            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF011                             53,101.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      North Lake Construction                    5SF011          4,333,200.00        221,412.30        288,545.70  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Pumpers                                5SF012                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF012        2,848,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF012                                              2,814,068 .56   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF012                                                      0 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF012                                                 30 ,571.44   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5SF012                                                  2,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Pumpers                                5SF012          2,848,000.00              0.0 0      2,846,640.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade Training Facility                  5SF013                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400767            BAR 24 - 001                  5SF013        3,000,000.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 PORD P2401582            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF013                                                    716 .00   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401582            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF013                                                  3,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414298            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF013                                358.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414298            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF013                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414298            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5SF013                                                   - 358.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414298            MOSELEY ARCHITECTS PC       5 SF013                              1,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade Training Facility                  5SF013          3,000,000.00          1,858.00          1,858 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  R EFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    American Rescue Plan (SLFRP 2488  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2488 American Rescue Plan (SLFRP  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00          2,259.44                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           11,181,200.00        263,255.80        3,247,737.20  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1580  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131500          Fire Service  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     673 0 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                             35,278.25                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                             53,318.52                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                             55,451.79                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                             55,451.79                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                             55,062.23                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                             55,238.32                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                               - 176.09                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                             54,360.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             26,493.55                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             13,313.34                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                            - 26,493.55                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                            - 13,313.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 21 0     519120                             54,492.21                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                             54,421.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            H R Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                             54,635.70                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                             54,858.66                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                             54,883.35                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                             55,604.71                       U 

01/25/2024 HF EX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                             55,559.57                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        748,440.96              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00        748,440.96                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131500 Fire Service  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06           23,321,676.00     13,815,906.43                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07           22,690,462.00      3,699,240.98       10,187,089.27  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 131599          Fire Service / Non - departmental  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Property Taxes                     410000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410000       23,161,983.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                             48,829.81                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            410000                              2,846. 82                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                             32,343.39                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410000                              2,467.11                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       410000                             28,696.67                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       410000                              1,144.25                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                             80,132.06                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410000                           1,258,208.79                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                          1,361,120.15                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410000                             90,515.67                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             410000                            196,878.27                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REV ENUES             410000                          4,269,757.28                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                         13,829,508.28                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410000                          1,131,003.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Property Taxes                     410000         23,161,983.00     22,333,451.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   H omestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410500          825,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Homestead Exemption Reimbursements         410500            825,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410520          110,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Manufacturer's Tax Exemption               410520            110,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Sales and Use Tax Credit             410530                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             410530          116,392.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            410530                                465.17                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          410530                                197.55                        U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       410530                                271.68                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                             27,898.61                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             410530                                 85.81                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                             22,618.13                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             410530                                 56.77                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                             38,812.75                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             410530                                106.66                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYP E  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                             95,611.66                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             410530                                202.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Sales and Use Tax Credi t             410530            116,392.00        186,327.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             411000        3,748,427.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                            268,004.34                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            411000                             11,751.24                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                            285,792.69                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2 400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          411000                             10,548.20                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       411000                            273,425.15                       U 

09/30/ 2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       411000                             10,344.40                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                            272,278.49                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             411000                             12,521.97                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                            239,546.17                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             411000                             10,422.90                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                            254,27 0.22                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             411000                              9,850.02                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                            279,386.96                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             411000                             11,872.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Vehicle Taxes                      411000          3,748,427.00      1,950,015.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Current Tax Penalties                      412000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             412000           45,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            412000                             - 1,281.28                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          412000                                - 18.11                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       412000                                 - 1.42                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVEN UES             412000                                 - 0.84                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 5.24                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 2.59                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             412000                                 - 3.22                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364             JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                              5,881.33                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             412000                                244.34                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Current Tax Penalties                      412000             45,000.00          4,812.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Taxes                           413000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             413000          550,000.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                             42,056.93                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            413000                              2,762.18                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                             17,501.35                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          413000                                556.19                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       413000                             24,16 1.28                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       413000                                575.88                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                             32,171.63                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             413000                                653.08                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                             45,298.36                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,905.39                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             4130 00                             50,980.43                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             413000                              1,039.51                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             413000                              1,132.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Taxes                           413000            550,000.00        220,795.01              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Delinquent Tax Penaltie s                   414000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             414000           65,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                              6,308.42                       U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            414000                                414.33                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756             AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                              2,625.20                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          414000                                 83.43                       U 

09/30/2023 C R05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       414000                              3,624.14                       U  

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       414000                                 86.39                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                              4,825.81                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             414000                                 97.96                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                              6,794.77                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             414000                                285.82                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                              7,647.08                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             414000                                155.93                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             414000                                169.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Delinquent Tax Penalties                   414000             65, 000.00         33,119.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417100          625,000.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             417100                             33,360.49                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             41 7100                             84,956.72                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                            585,624.93                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             417100                             24,419.15                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Fee in Lieu of Taxes                       417100            625,000.00        728,361.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            417120                              1,126.92                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          417120                             - 4,200.31                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Prior Year                         417120                  0.00         - 3,073.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FIL OT-  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             417130           65,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FILOT -  Manufacturer's Tax Exemption        417130             65,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Carrier Payments                     418000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418000           50,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                             12,293.44                       U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400480            JULY 23 REVENUES            418000                              2,836.98                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       418000                              5,715.80                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401124            SEPTEMBER 23 REVENUES       418000                              1,319.05                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                              2,801. 60                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             418000                                646.53                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                                639.75                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NOV 23 REVENUES             418000                              2,772.22                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                              3,007.53                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402072            DEC 23 REVENUES             418000                                694.05                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                               7,114.19                       U  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             418000                              1,641.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Carrier Payments                     418000             50,000.00         41,482.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             418100           30,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          418100                              6,428.89                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401779            NO V 23 REVENUES             418100                              6,038.09                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Heavy Equip.  Rental Surcharge Fees        418100             30,000.00         12,466.98              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Merch ants Exemptions                       419000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             419000           45,000.00                                         U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/31/2023 CR05 J240 0756            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          419000                             10,942.85                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401482            OCT 23 REVENUES             419000                             10,942.85                       U 

01/31/20 24 CR05 J2402364            JAN 24 REVENUES             419000                             10,942.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Merchants Exemptions                       419000             45,000.00         32,828.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   City of Cola -  Fire Protection Chg         430510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430510           55,000.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            430510                              8,849.50                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430510                              4,329.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     430510                              4,522.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430510                              4,410.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430510                              8,887.47                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430510                              4,458.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      City of Cola -  Fire Protection Chg         430510             55,000.00         35,455.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Fire Service Permit Fee                    430511                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             430511           50,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            43 0511                              4,546.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          430511                              4,515.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REV ENUES     430511                              1,960.00                       U  

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             430511                              8,504.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23  REVENUES             430511                              4,408.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             430511                              1,610.00                       U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             430511                              1,515.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Fire Service Permit Fee                    430511             50,000.00         27,058.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sign Sales -  Fire Service                  438101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438101            3,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023  CR05 J2400481            JULY 23 REVENUES            438101                                 85.00                       U  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438101                                330.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438101                                645.00                       U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401484            OCT 23 REVENUES             438101                                225.00                       U 

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401781            NOV 23 REVENUES             438101                                315.00                       U 

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438101                                600.00                        U 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402365            JAN 24 REVENUES             438101                                285.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Sign Sales -  Fire Service                  438101              3,000.00          2,485.00              0.00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment Sales -  Fire Service             438920                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             438920            5,000.00                                          U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400758            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          438920                              4,050.00                       U 

09/30/2023 CR05 J2401125            SEPTEMBER 2023 REVENUES     438920                                131.00                       U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402073            DEC 23 REVENUES             438920                              4,500.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment Sales -  Fire Service             43 8920              5,000.00          8,681.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FS / HAZMAT Incident Fines                 447500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             447500            2,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 CR05 J2400811            JULY 23 REVENUES            447500                                755.32                       U 

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400759            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          447500                              1,218.06                       U  

11/30/2023 CR05 J2401782            NOV 23 REVENUES             447500                              1,188.85                       U 

01/18/2024 BD02 J2402319            ABT 24 - 181                  447500           - 1,162.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FS / HAZMAT Incident Fines                 447500                838.00          3,162.23              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   F ederal Grant Income                       457000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 CR05 J2400760            AUGUST 23 REVENUES          457000                              5,000.00                       U 

12/06/2023 BD0 2 J2401751            BAR 24 - 049                  457000          270,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Federal Grant Income                       457000            270,000.00          5,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Grant Income                         458000                  0.00              0.00              0.0 0 

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401408            BAR 24 - 037                  458000          184,000.00                                         U 

10/31/2023 CR05 J2401486            OCT 23 REVENUES             458000                            184,000.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Grant Income                         458000            184,000.00        184,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Payments & Grants            459900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             459900          420,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Payments & Grants            459900            420,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   F/S -  Ins.  Prorated Premium Adj.          463006                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             463006                              1,354.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      F/S -  Ins.  Prorated Premium Adj.          463006                  0.00          1,354.22              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Public Donation to Animal Control          469102                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402368            JAN 24 REVENUES             469102                                305.00                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 CR05 J2402369            JAN 24 REVENUES             469102                               - 305.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Public Donation to Animal Control          469102                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gifts & Donations -  Fire Service           469120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469120            2,200.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             469120                             15,000.00                       U 

01/16/2024 BD02 J2402291            BAR 24 - 052                  469120           15,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gifts & Donations -  Fire Service           469120             17,200.00         15,000.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FS/Miscellaneous Revenues                  469921                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             469921              250.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 CR05 J2402076            DEC 23 REVENUES             469921                                126.19                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FS/Miscellaneous Revenues                  469921                250.00            126.19              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           21,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             21,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           48,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             48,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            5,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              5,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages Adjustment Acct           519901                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519901        2,258,940.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  519901          200,000.00                                         U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401042            ABT 24 - 062                  519901       - 1,415,877.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages Adjustment Acct           519901          1,04 3,063.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           59,933.00                                         U  
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09/22/2023 BD02 J2401061            ABT 24 - 076                  529903          - 21,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                52 9903             38,933.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Capital Contingency                        549904                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  549904          100,000.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401408            BAR 24 - 037                  549904          184,000.00                                         U  

10/30/2023 BD02 J2401461            ABT 24 - 102                   549904          - 21,000.00                                         U  

12/06/2023 BD02 J2401751            BAR 24 - 049                  549904          - 30,000.00                                         U  

12/08/2023 BD02 J2401756            ABT 24 - 122                  549904          - 10,300.00                                         U  

12/13/2023 BD02 J2402002            ABT 24 - 147                  549904           38,620.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      C apital Contingency                        549904            261,320.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   F/S Equipment Contingency                  549910                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 2 J2400009            ABT 24 - 001                  549910         - 101,154.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  549910          843,491.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 BD02 J2401726            ABT 24 - 115                  549910         - 100,000.00                                         U  

01/02/2024 BD02 J2402032            ABT 24 - 160                  549910         - 100,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      F/S Equipment Contingency                  549910            542,337.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 131599 Fire Service / Non - departmental  

                                    REVENUE                     05           30,442,090.00     25,822,910.67                0.00  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,117,063.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              842,590.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          770,622.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             12,417.03                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             27,843.61                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             29,666.23                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             29,110.14                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             29,527.20                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             31,024.31                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           55,215.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             32,448.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             25,423.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,245.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 25,423.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,245.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             35,800.33                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             26,846.15                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  510100            1,564.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             25,353.79                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             24,570.19                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             22,540.26                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             23,104.87                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             24,241.52                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL  F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             25,962.71                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            827,401.00        400,456.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplement                           510101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101           11,780.00                                         U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                              2,907.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,907.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                             - 2,907.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,907 .88                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                              2,907.88                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplement                           510101             11,780.00          8,723.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           34,4 95.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                                481.63                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U  
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08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,061.61                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     5103 00                              1,061.60                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            1,795.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 0 0     510300                              1,061.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,061.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F240 0017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,061.61                       U 

12/28/20 23 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,061.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              1,061.60                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,061.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             36,290.00         15,344.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           62,241.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                895.02                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,248.30                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              2,167.91                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              2,125.84                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              2,157.72                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              2,269.58                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              2,387.95                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,120.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                303.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     511112                             - 2,120.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 303.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,866.86                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,944.87                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511112              120.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,874.25                       U 

11/30/2023 HFE X F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,014.37                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,649.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,693.01                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,753.12                       U 
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01/25/202 4 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              2,099.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             62,361.00         30,148.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          142,872.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2,304.59                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              5,707.46                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              5,506.04                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              5,402.84                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              5,480.24                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              5,758.11                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              6,022.37                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              5,258.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                787.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 5,258.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 787.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     511113                              7,184.24                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 6,173.33                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,982.64                       U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511113              291.00                                         U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,705.65                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              4,560.22                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX  F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,183.46                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,288.26                       U 

01/ 11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,499.21                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              5,358.38                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            143,163.00         69,770.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          140,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700 .00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             11,700.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  51112 0                             11,700.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            140,400.00         81,900.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            4,640.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     5111 30                                 79.29                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                256.34                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 6 0     511130                                182.02                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                180.30                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                181.59                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                186.23                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                190.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                248.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F240 0013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 13.16                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 248.83                       U  

10/19/20 23 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 13.16                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                281.00                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                173.28                       U 

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401705            BAR 24 - 047                  511130               44.00                                         U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                168.66                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                184. 28                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                161.39                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                163.14                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                166.66                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                313.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              4,684.00          2,868.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                 89.39                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                197.03                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 17 0     511213                                197.03                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                197.03                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                197.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 197.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFE X F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                197.03                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                197.03                       U 
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12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                197.03                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                197.03                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                197.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          2,847.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100           10,293.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520100            7,045.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  1,535 .32   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  1,387.92   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                  3,978 .48   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            520100                                                    142.61   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                              1,535.32                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                                                 - 1,535.32   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                              1,387.92                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                                                 - 1,387.92   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                              3,978.48                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SEC URITY 101                520100                                                 - 3,978.48   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                                133.28                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2406197            SECURITY 101                520100                                                   - 133.28   U  

10/13/2023 CORD P2303751            SECURITY 101                520100                                                     - 9.33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100             17,338.00          7,035.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           83,320.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400861            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                                                - 20,580.00   U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400861            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                             20,580.00                       U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400851            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                                                 82,320.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406249            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                             20,580.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406249            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                                                - 20,580.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411252            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                                                - 20,580.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2411252            DICKERSON CHILDREN'S ADVOCA 520200                             20,580.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             83,320.00         61,740.00         20,580 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520510            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            4, 780.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400616            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520702                                                  2,040 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400421            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520702                                                 - 2,040.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400421            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 520702                              2,040.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              4,780.00          2,040.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           20,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400051            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 89.86                       U 

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400176            CLER K OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                181.10                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400200            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 67.99                       U 

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400234            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                168.26                       U  

07/14/2023 ISSU U2400236            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 89.86                       U 

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400259            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                111.04                       U  

07/24/2023 ISSU U2400365            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                139.50                       U  

07/2 8/2023 PORD P2401075            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    257.98   U 

07/28/2023 PORD P2401075            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    285 . 67   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401075            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    127 .05   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401075            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    140.64   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 40.64                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                102.63                       U  

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400548            CLERK OF COURT              521000                              1,202.10                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2405414            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405414            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                385.03                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2405414            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 385.03   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405414            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401207            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 52 1000                                                    102.85   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401207            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    763 .98   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400603            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                420.57                       U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400726            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                117.13                       U 

08/18/2023 ISSU U2400787            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                179.72                       U  

08/28/2023 ISSU U2400902            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                210.64                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 22.44                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 49.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2 400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 42.75                       U  

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401024            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                117.54                       U 

09/07/ 2023 BD02 J2400804            ABT 24 - 058                  521000             - 825.00                                         U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401143            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 14.87                       U 
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09/25/2023 IS SU U2401336            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                138.73                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401379            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                117.54                       U 

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401388            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                 64.71                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                108.20                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 33.28                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                160.49                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                246.06                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409808            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                763.98                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409808            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 102.85   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409808            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                102.85                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2409808            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 763.98   U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401563            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 30.00                       U  

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401651            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                225.37                       U 

10/16/2023 ISSU U2401669            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                210.64                       U  

10/30/2023 ISSU U2401872            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                118.50                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                100.58                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                230.80                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCa rd - MADISON STACK         521000                                 95.35                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                149.80                       U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402038            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    102.85   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402038            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    763 .98   U  

11/09/2023 ISSU  U2402065            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 16.80                       U  

11/14/2023 PORD P2402152            SIGNARAMA COLUMBIA          521000                                                     95 .49   U  

11/ 14/2023 INEI I2409361            SIGNARAMA COLUMBIA          521000                                 95.14                       U 

11/14/2023 INEI I2409361            SIGNARAMA COLUMBIA          521000                                                    - 95.14   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409809            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                102.85                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409809            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 763.98   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409809            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                763.98                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409809            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 102.85   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2402152            SIGNARAMA COLUMBIA          521000                                                     - 0.35   U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402454            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                138.68                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSU U2402482            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                401.60                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402564            CLERK OF COURT              521000                              1,141.00                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402565            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 58.18                       U 

12/14/2023 INNI CT37564             PINE PRESS OF LEXINGTON INC 5 21000                                161.58                       U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402386            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    192 .51   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402386            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER            521000                                                    213.15   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402386            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    213 .15   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402386            ACADE MIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    213.15   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 192.51   U  
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12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUP PLIER           521000                                213.15                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213.15   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                213.15                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213.15   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616             ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                213.15                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 213.15   U  

12/21/2023 I NEI I2411616            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                192.51                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 42.64                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402835            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 35.55                       U 

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402836            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                119.46                       U 

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402875            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                  8.97                       U 

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402938            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                  5.50                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402996            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 19.76                       U 

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403018            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                  0.01                       U  

01/22/2024 ISSU U2403041            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                  0.01                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403083            CLERK OF COURT -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                243.31                       U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402608            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    102 .85   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402608            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    763.98   U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403207            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                  0.02                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                132.34                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                281.82                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                302.01                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 34.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             19,175.00         12,013.36            866.83  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            4,830.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,772.80                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2 406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                821.54                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                964.43                       U 

10/31/ 2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                964.43                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 964.43                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 848.82                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                848.82                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                848.82                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                78 3.84                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                706.59                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              4,830.00           5,898.02              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              500.00                                         U 

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400803            ABT 24 - 057                  521200              - 10.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                490.0 0              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110          127 ,680.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             31,920.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             31,920.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             31,920.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110            127,680.00         95,760.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            2,517.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              4,012.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                          524000              2,517.00          4,012.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            2,142.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,691.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,142.00          1,691.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              107.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                113.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                107.00            113.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            9,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                740.96                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                740.96                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                740.96                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                740.96                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                740.96                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                720.88                       U 
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01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                720.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              9,000.00          5,146.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            3,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400590            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  3,399.96   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403887            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                225.12                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403887            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 225.12   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405134            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                225.12                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405134            VERIZON WIRELESS             525021                                                   - 225.12   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406266            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                225.44                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406266            VERI ZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 225.44   U  

10/13/2023 BD02 J2401415            ABT 24 - 096                  525021              475.00                                         U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407861            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 225.64   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407861            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                225.64                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410243            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                286.19                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410243            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 286.19   U  

12/2 3/2023 INEI I2411920            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                266.36                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411920            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 266. 36   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413074            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                266.47                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413074            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 266.47   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              3,875.00          1,720.34          1,679 .62  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            2,580.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 150.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINIST RATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              2,580.00          1,118.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100           18,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JU L 23 POSTAGE              525100                              2,168.88                       U  
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08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,741.48                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BU DGETARY REIMBURSEM 525100                               - 334.80                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,385.96                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 525100                                - 27.90                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,589.43                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401 721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 525100                                - 27.90                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,271.20                       U 

12/31/202 3 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,571.08                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                              1,650.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100             18,000.00         10,987.49              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110            4,700.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110              4,700.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            6,500.00                                         U 

09/13/2023 INNI TR24771             SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI TR24771A            COMER, LISA                 525210                                157.20                       U  

10/02/2023 CNNI A0531654 TR24771    SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525210                               - 300.00                       U  

10/05/2023 CNNI A0531766 TR24771A   COMER, LISA                 525210                               - 157.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              6,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525 230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              625.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 INNI CR240035            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INNI CR240129            SC ASSOC OF CLERKS OF COURT 525230                                125.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Boo ks               525230                625.00            150.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util /  Courthouse                          525301                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402062            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 13.16                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRAN CE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404018            TO WN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 14.36                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405959            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 22.60                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407363            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 31.38                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409198            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 20.21                       U 

12/18/2023 INN I I2411047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 14.16                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI I2412855            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 11.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Courthouse                          525301                  0.00            127.13              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389           58,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                108.82                       U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                109.30                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              6,84 3.71                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 86.78                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 95.57                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              7,467.57                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                144.90                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                105.09                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5253 89                              6,821.56                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                235.02                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                100.66                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              6,566.96                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 99.33                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 82.22                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              6,295.38                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 51.81                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I241 1070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 93.57                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              6,822.92                       U 

01/02/20 24 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 55.72                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 90.91                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              6,393.16                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389             58,000.00         48,670.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Jury Pay and Expenses                      527010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             527010          100,000.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 INNI CR240082            CLERK OF COURT              527010                                579.04                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI CR240051            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,778.08                       U  

07/28/2023 INNI CR240174            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              3,262.96                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 INNI CR240159            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,154 .92                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 527010                                 10.92                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                156.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                262.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                100.69                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI CR240180            CLERK OF COURT              527010                                870.63                       U 

08/15/2023 INNI CR240179            CLERK OF COURT              52701 0                              2,794.00                       U  

08/21/2023 INNI CR240238            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              5,575.48                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                182.12                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                290.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LIS A COMER            527010                                289.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 47.96                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI CR240279            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              1,930.80                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI CR240311            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              3,054.40                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI CR240 354            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,714.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 527010                                  2.66                       U 

09/30/202 3 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                306.51                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                246.02                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                308.21                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 75.92                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 37.96                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 37.9 6                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                312.94                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                250.26                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                220.63                       U  

10/30/2023 INNI CR240417            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,969.20                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI CR240451            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              1,728.28                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 527010                                 65.57                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                260.52                       U  

11/09/2023 INNI CR240502            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,906.00                       U  

11/13/2023 INNI CR240503            CLERK OF COURT              527010                                306.76                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALE S TAX ONLINE VEN 527010                                  3.22                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 45.98                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI CR240536            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,970.76                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI CR240558            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,845.12                       U 

12/11/2023 INNI CR24064 7            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,084.64                       U  

12/15/2023 INNI CR240564            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              1,844.24                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                295.77                       U  

01/04/2024 INNI CR240638            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              1,381.76                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI CR24658             CLERK OF COURT              527010                              2,921.40                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 1411 00          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/26/2024 INNI CR240719            CLERK OF COURT              527010                              4,513.48                       U 

01/31/ 2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                172.49                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                344.82                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                263.39                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                223.71                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - LISA COMER            527010                                 37.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Jury Pay and Expenses                      527010            100,000.00         57, 039.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             537699              500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 24.18                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 75.26                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                106.97                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                106.97                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                               - 106.97                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE C O I 537699                                - 84.50                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 84.50                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFI CE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 84.50                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 94.70                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                 29.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                500.00            415.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sma ll Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

10/13/2023 BD02 J2401415            ABT 24 - 096                  540000             - 475.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                 25.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Egress Door                            5AL151                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL151            7,760.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Egress Door                            5AL151              7,760.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Upgrade Security System                    5AM149                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM149            5,518.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Upgrade Security System                    5AM149              5,518.00              0.00               0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        100 0 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Scanner -  Rpl                          5AM150                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM150            1,610.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Scanner -  Rpl                          5AM150              1,610.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) SUVs 4x4                               5AM167                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401472            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AM167                                                    297 .52   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AM167                                                   - 297.52   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AM167                                297.52                       U 

09/29/2023 JE15 J2401478            PA 24 - 21                    5AM167                               - 297.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) SUVs 4x4                               5AM167                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Mobile Printer (F6)                    5AN164                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN164              186.00                                         U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400803            ABT 24 - 057                  5AN16 4               10.00                                         U  

09/22/2023 PORD P2401647            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN164                                                    195 .81   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408409            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLU TIONS  5AN164                                195.81                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408409            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN164                                                   - 195.81   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Mobile Printer (F6)                    5AN164                196.00            195.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Printers (F1) -  Rpl                    5AN165                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            B AR 24 - 001                  5AN165            4,920.00                                         U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401635            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN165                                                  5,743 .76   U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400804            ABT 24 - 058                  5AN165              825.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Printers (F1) -  Rpl                    5AN165              5,745.00              0.00          5,743.76  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Scanner (F1) -  Rpl                     5AN166                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN166            1,691.00                                         U  

09/01 /2023 PORD P2401679            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                                                  1,035.21   U 

09/01/2023 PORD P2401679            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                                                    529 .7 0   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406892            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                              1,035.21                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406892            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                                                 - 1,035.21   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406893            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                                529.70                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2406893            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AN166                                                   - 529.70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Scanner (F1) -  Rpl                     5AN166              1,691.00          1,564.91              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Renovations (Intake Area)           5AN167                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN167          162,364.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401844            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                  5,000.00   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2408338            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                 95.80                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2408338            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    - 95.80   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2408340            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                   - 613.39   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2408340            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                613.39                       U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401375            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AN167                                                  1,501 .00   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401472            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5A N167                                                     57.78   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401472            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                                     28 .89   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401472            CENTURY COMMERCIAL  GLASS SY 5AN167                                                    165.95   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401472            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                                    799 .92   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2401448            PA 24 - 20                    5AN167                                 31.59                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                473.65                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                - 27.81                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                224.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2 400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                250.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 72.67                       U  

08/31/ 2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                233.27                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                366.12                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 60.12                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 60.12                       U 

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                    132 .00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  2,556.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  2,556 .00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                     55.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                     55 .00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  3,601.00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  3,807 .00   U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN1 67                                                    126.30   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                                   - 799.92   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL G LASS SY 5AN167                                                    - 28.89   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                 28.89                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                                    - 57.78   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                 57.78                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                                   - 165.95   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                165.95                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I240 6471            CENTURY COMMERCIAL GLASS SY 5AN167                                799.92                       U  

09/29/2023 JE15 J2401478            PA 24 - 21                    5AN167                                297.52                       U  

09/30/20 23 INEI I2408341            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                 10.64                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTI VITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 INEI I2408341            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    - 10.64   U  

09/30/2023 JE20  J2401414            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                156.79                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AN167                              1,487.12                       U  

09/ 30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                227.68                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - TODD JEFFCOAT         5AN167                              1,490.40                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                              1,392.35                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AN167                                506.76                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 16.15                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AN167                                921.51                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407034            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AN167                                                 - 1,501.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2407034            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AN167                              1,501.00                       U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401768            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    5AN167                                                    130 .00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401768            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    5AN167                                                  2,800.00   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401768            PYE BARKER FIRE & SAFETY    5AN167                                                    165 .85   U  

10/03/2023 PORD P2401780            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5 AN167                                                 25,191.00   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407430            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                 - 1,928.96   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407430            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                              1,928.96                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408343            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                 10.64                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408343            L & W  SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    - 10.64   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AN167                                210.60                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                198.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                221.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J 2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                374.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 86.57                       U  

10/31 /2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                350.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                111.80                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                383.08                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5AN167                                 63.65                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                              1,404.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                1 47.88                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          5AN167                                 62.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           5AN167                                770.46                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   5AN167                                262.35                       U 

11/03/2023 PORD P2402080            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                     26.96   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402080            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                  1,938.84   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402080            WEB - DON INC                 5AN 167                                                     94.94   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402080            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                     61.82   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402080            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                     26.75   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                    242 .74   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CTS COM MERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                    132.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRA N DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  3,832 .00   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL  MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  3,255.00   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CTS COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                  7,130 .00   U  

11/17/2023 CORD P2401583            CT S COMMERCIAL MILLWORK LLC 5AN167                                                 13,889.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410093            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                              1,435.77                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410093            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                 - 1,435.77   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410698            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    - 10.64   U  

11/30/2023 INE I I2410698            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                 10.64                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411536            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                 - 1,219.34   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2411536            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                              1,219.34                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                              1,155.60                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                114.23                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                 14.96                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                235.18                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                413.01                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                223.60                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                125.24                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                382.85                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                365.57                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                519.82                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                 94.94                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                    - 26.75   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                 61.82                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                    - 61.82   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                              1,938.85                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                 - 1,938.84   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB- DON INC                 5AN167                                                    - 94.94   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                 26.96                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                                    - 26.96   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410883            WEB - DON INC                 5AN167                                 26.75                       U  

12/0 8/2023 PORD P2402324            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                    935.00   U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402324            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                    150 . 00   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411630            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AN167                                                - 25,191.00   U  

12/08/2023 INEI I2411630            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AN167                             25,191.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411702            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    - 18.29   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411702            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                 18.29                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                226.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                                 93.56                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                165.25                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                497.06                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/17/2024 CORD P2401844            L & W SUPPLY                5AN167                                                    400 .00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402604            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                    150.00   U  

01/26/2024 PORD P2402604            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                    935 .00   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412501            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                   - 150.00   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412501            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                150.00                       U 

01/26/2024 INEI I2412501            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                                   - 935.00   U  

01/26/2024 INEI I2412501            PRESTIGE SYSTEMS LLC        5AN167                                935.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                371.05                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - BRANDON CROOKS        5AN167                                124.97                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            P Card - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                              1,190.91                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SCOTT BROWN           5AN167                              1,216.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Offi ce Renovations (Intake Area)           5AN167            162,364.00         56,647.38         45,606.42  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop w/Accessories (F3) - Repl        5AP160                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP160            1,778.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402614            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP160                                                     30 .50   U  

01/23 /2024 PORD P2402614            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP160                                                     38.52   U 

01/23/2024 PORD P2402614            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP160                                                  1,281 .8 6   U  

01/23/2024 PORD P2402614            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP160                                                    207 .58   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop w/Accessories (F3) - Repl        5AP160              1,778.00              0.00          1,558.46  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Color MFP Ntwk Printer (F5) - Rpl        5AP161                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP161              889.00                                         U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401876            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP161                                                    888 .10   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408269            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP161                                                   - 888.10   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408269            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP161                                888.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Color MFP Ntwk Printer (F5) - Rpl        5AP161                889.00            888.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Std Color Ntwk Printer (F2) - Rpl        5AP162                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP162              975.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401765            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP162                                                    974 .77   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408408            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP162                                                   - 974.77   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408408            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP162                                974.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Std Color Ntwk Printer (F2 ) - Rpl        5AP162                975.00            974.77              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUME NT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,226,079.00        612,059.46                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              656,310.00        375,948.70           76,035.09  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY O F LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          238,869.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              3,516.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              7,712.59                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              7,712.60                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              7,712.59                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              7,712.59                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              7,712.61                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              7,023.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,190.53                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,475.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,190.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,475.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,236.94                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              6,236.93                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              6,236.94                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              6,236.93                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              7,731.71                       U 

12/28/2023 HGN L F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              7,731.72                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              7,731.71                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              7,731.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            238,869.00        104,977.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           58,838.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                                769.21                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,73 3.49                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,346.10                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,647.89                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              1,542.59                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,453.98                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,733.49                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5103 00                              1,698.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,698.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     510300                              1,698.39                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,459.23                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,765.58                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,211.29                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,613.00                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,730.48                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              1,384.64                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,870.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part T ime                                  510300             58,838.00         22,960.08              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           22,775.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                312.74                       U 

07/27/2 023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                692.36                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                662.75                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                685.83                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                677.74                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                670.98                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                647 .44                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                155.90                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                237.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 155.90                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 237.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                584.59                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     51111 2                                566.28                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                589.74                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24  0     511112                                588.89                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                689.47                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                698.43                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                670.17                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                707.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             22,775.00          9,444.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           55,254.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HF EX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                795.50                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,753.18                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,681.29                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,737.30                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,717.76                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,701.31                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,616.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                406.56                       U  
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                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                589.03                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 406. 56                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 589.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,472.79                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,617.66                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,428.41                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,485.27                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                               1,382.39                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,734.38                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,756.18                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,691.99                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll  2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,782.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             55,254.00         22,118.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insu rance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           46,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J09 9 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             46,800.00         27,300.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              923.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 13.29                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 29.27                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 28.07                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 29.01                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 28.68                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     5111 30                                 28.40                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 27.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     511130                                  6.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  9.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 6.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 9.83                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     511130                                 24.59                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 23.86                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 24.81                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 23.88                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 28.96                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 29.33                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX  F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 28.25                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 29.76                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                923.00            397.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           37,573.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             37,573.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           10,000.00                                         U 

08/10/2023 INNI CR240198            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                522.00                       U 

08/21/2023 INNI CR240228            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                365.40                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI CR240318            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                626.40                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI CR240331            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                678.60                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI CR240396            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                495.90                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI CR240421            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                443.70                       U  

11/09/2023 INNI CR240500            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                626.40                       U 

11/20/2023 INNI CR240533            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                495.90                       U  

12/14/2023 INNI CR240600            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                522.00                       U 

12/20/2023 INNI CR240601            EXTRA DUTY SO LUTIONS        520200                                626.40                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI CR240698            EXTRA DUTY SOLUTIONS        520200                                417.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Servi ces                        520200             10,000.00          5,820.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/14/2023 PORD P2401437            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520700                                                 66,875.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00         66,875 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                600.00              0.00              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIV ITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              150.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                150.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              216.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                280.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                216.00            280.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               31.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 50.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 31.00             50.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,690.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 139.49                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                259.49                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                139.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,690.00          1,096.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             525041              516.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INN I I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                516.00            193.50              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACT IVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  2410  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903           25,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903          147,926.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903            172,926.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2410 Ck of Crt/Title IV - D Child  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               461,032.00        187,198.49                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              186,129.00          7,440.23           66,875.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        EN CUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Clerk of Court / Prof Bond  2600  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Sup plies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            3,000.00                                         U  

09/08/2023 BD02 J240080 5            ABT 24 - 059                  521000           - 2,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903           87,390.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             87,390.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   New Law Clerk Office Renovation            5AP365                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/08/2023 BD02 J2400805            ABT 24 - 059                  5AP365            2,500.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      New Law Clerk Office Renovation            5AP365              2,500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2600 Clerk of Court / Prof Bond  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               91,890.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141100          Clerk of Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         AC TIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F 2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              2,247.85                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              4,571.19                       U 

08/10 /2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              4,536.00                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              4,536.00                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,536.00                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              4,562.32                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              4,154.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,5 72.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                637.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 2,572.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 637.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              4,154.68                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              4,371.75                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519 120                               - 339.58                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,991.51                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              3,787.69                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              3,787.69                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              3,997.68                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              4,201.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated  Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         57,096.96              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         57,096.96                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141100 Clerk of Court  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,687,111.00        856,354.91                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING 07              934,329.00        383,388.93          142,910.09  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141101          Clerk o f Court / Family Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          250,045.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              4,960.50                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             11,227.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              9,690.32                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              9,690.32                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              9,690.32                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              8,291.13                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           22,905.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              8,291.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,868.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,776.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,868.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,776.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              8,291.14                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              8,291.15                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              8,291.13                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              9,048.67                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              9,609.54                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              9,609.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              9,609.54                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              9,609.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            272,950.00        134,201.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           18,927.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                363.63                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                827.24                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                709.70                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                709.69                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                709. 68                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                605.33                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                605.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                288.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                200.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 288.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 200.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                604.88                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                604.87                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141101          Clerk of Court / Family Court  

 

TRANS      TRA N DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                604.87                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 24 0     511112                                715.15                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                705.17                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                705.17                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                705.16                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                705.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             18,927.00          9,881.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           43,447.00                                         U  

07/13/ 2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                920.66                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,083.76                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,798.53                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,798.53                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,798.53                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,53 8.84                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,538.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                717.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                515.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 717.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 515.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5111 13                              1,538.84                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,806.28                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 2 0     511113                              1,538.84                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,538.83                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,679.44                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,783.54                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,783.53                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,783.54                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F240 0024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,783.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             43,447.00         23,101.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           54,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 
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11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4, 550.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             54,600. 00         31,850.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              775.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 15.36                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  34.80                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 30.04                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 30.04                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 30.04                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll  2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 25.70                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 25.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 11.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  8.61                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R24000 12            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 11.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 8.61                       U  

10/19/2023  HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 25.70                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 25.70                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 25.70                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 28.97                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 29.79                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 29.79                        U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 29.79                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 29.79                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                775.00            416.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            1,530.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              1,530.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5205 10            2,500.00                                         U  

07/14/2023 INNI CR240103            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                160.00                       U 

08/26/2023 INNI CR240254            LOMAS MULTISERVICE L LC      520510                                 80.00                       U  

09/17/2023 INNI CR240425            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                320.00                       U 
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10/04/2023 INNI CR240458            SC INTERPRET ING SERVICES FO 520510                                180.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI CR240426            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U 

10/26/2023 ICNI CR240427            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                - 80.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI CR240427            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI CR240427             LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI CR240534            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U 

12/05/2023 I NNI CR240635            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                320.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI CR240634            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI CR240633            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                160.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI CR240722            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                240.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI CR240764            LOMAS MULTISERVICE LLC      520510                                 80.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510              2,500.00          1,860.00               0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710            2,280.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710              2,280.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            8,000.00                                         U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401016            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     17.12   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401016            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4 .85   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401016            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      17.12   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401016            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     26 .75   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401074            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    285.67   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401074            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    285 .67   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401074            ACADEMIC S UPPLIER           521000                                                    140.64   U  

07/31/2023 CORD P2401074            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    140 .64   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                136.31                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 4.85   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I24033 07            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  4.85                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

08/01/2023  INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 26.75                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 26.75   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 17.12                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403307            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 17.12                       U 

08/04/2023 INEI I2405415            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405415            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U 
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08/04/2023 INEI I2405415            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 426.31   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2405415            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                426.31                       U 

08/07/2023 PORD P2401198            COVIUS DOCUMENT SERVICES LL 521000                                                     24.72   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401198            COVIUS DOCUMENT SERVICES LL 521000                                                     10 .70   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401198            COVIUS DOCUMENT SERVICES LL 521000                                                     21.40   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401198            COVIUS DOCUMENT SERVICES LL 521000                                                     37 .45   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401198            COVIUS DOCUMENT SERVICES LL 521000                                                    444.05   U  

08/16/2023 ISSU U2400738            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 65.41                       U 

08/21/2023 PORD P2401342            ACADEMIC SUPPLIE R           521000                                                    185.09   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404652            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                185.09                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404652            ACAD EMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 185.09   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401454            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    162 .01   U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401340            CLERK OF COURT-  FAMILY      521000                                127.33                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401389            CLERK OF COURT/FAMILY -  PRI 521000                                 97.06                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401390            CLERK OF COURT/FAMILY -  PRI 521000                                210.63                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                153.42                       U  

09/3 0/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 58.42                       U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401556            CLERK OF COURT              521000                                 10.99                       U 

10/16/2023 PORD P2401840            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     96 .30   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401840            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      8.00   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401840            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     21 .40   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401840            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     38.52   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 96.30                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 8.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  8.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 21.40   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 96.30   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 52 1000                                 21.40                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 38.52   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408474            SMITH RUBBER STAMP S & SEALS 521000                                 38.52                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 82.38                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                183.60                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 40.18                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 44.37                       U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402037            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    763 .98   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2 402037            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                    102.85   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409810            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                763.98                       U 

11/19/ 2023 INEI I2409810            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 763.98   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409810            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                102.85                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I2409810            AMERICAN SPECIALTY OFFICE P 521000                                                   - 102.85   U  
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01/22/2024 ISSU U2403040            CLERK OF COURT -  FAMILY      521000                              1,145.95                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 54.10                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              8,000.00          4,544. 75            700.33  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,500.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 18.10                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.69                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 40.05                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 40.05                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 40.05                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 23.28                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.28                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE M ACHINE CO I 521100                                 23.28                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.95                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLL OCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 24.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,500.00            135.52              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operati ng Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                200.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           60,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             15,200.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             15,200.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             15,200.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             60,800.00         45,600.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,749.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1, 515.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,749.00          1,515.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              441.00                                         U  
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08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                280.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                441.00            280.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               44.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 52 4202                                 44.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 44.00             44.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insuran ce        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              360.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISC AL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                430.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                360.00            430.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            6,530.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                511.47                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                511.47                       U 

09/01/2023 INN I I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                511.47                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                511.47                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                631.47                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                451.23                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                451.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              6,530.00          3,579.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              903.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                118.25                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                118.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                118.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 5250 41                                107.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                107.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                903.00            784.75              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            3,500.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.23                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  0.58                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 20.27                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                  2.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              3,500.00             25.38              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230               75.00                                         U  

09/28/20 23 INNI CR240330            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI CR240387            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                 75.00             50.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389           36,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 65.29                       U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 65.58                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              4,106.22                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 52.07                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 57.34                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              4,480.54                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 86.94                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 63.06                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CARO L 525389                              4,092.93                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                141.01                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXING TON           525389                                 60.40                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              3,940.18                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TO WN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 59.60                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 49.33                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              3,777.23                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 31.09                       U 

12/01/2023 INN I I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 56.14                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              4,093.75                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 33.43                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 54.55                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              3,835.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389             36,000.00         29,202.58              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141101          Clerk of Court / Family Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Miscellaneous Operating Expenses           529900                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/08/2023 INNI CR240266            CLERK OF COURT              529900                              2,515.81                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Miscellaneous Operating Expenses           529900                  0.00          2,515.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                50 0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Time Date Stamps -  Rpl                 5AN168                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN168            1,950.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402502            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AN168                                                     32 .12   U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402502            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AN1 68                                                     90.95   U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402502            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AN168                                                    982 .08   U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402502            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AN168                                                     64.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Time Date Stamps -  Rpl                 5AN168              1,950.00              0.00          1,169.35  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) B&W Ntwk Printer w/ Acc (F1) - Rpl        5AP163                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP163            1,674.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402358            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                                                    237.54   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402358            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                                                  1,435 .94   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412500             PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                                237.54                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412500            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

01/09/2024 I NEI I2412500            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                                                   - 237.54   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412500            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP163                              1,435.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) B&W Ntwk Printer w/Acc (F1) - Rpl        5AP163              1,674.00          1,673.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Adv Color Ntwk Printer (F3) - Rpl        5AP164                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP164            1,801.00                                         U  

09/27/2023 PORD P2401864            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP164                                                  1,800.81   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408270            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP164                              1,800.81                       U 

10/24/2023 INEI I2408270            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP164                                                 - 1,800.81   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Adv Color Ntwk Printer (F3) - Rpl        5AP164              1,801.00          1,800.81              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141101          Clerk of Court / Family Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRI PTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              390,699.00        199,450.58                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              132,337.00         94,042.02            1,869.68  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141101          Clerk of Court / Family Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                459.10                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                918.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                918.20                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                918.20                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                918.2 0                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                891.88                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                891.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                219.31                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 219.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                891.88                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0      519120                                891.88                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                891.88                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                901.20                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                901.20                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                901.20                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                901.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Ca lculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         12,196.10              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         12,1 96.10                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141101 Clerk of Court / Family Court  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              390,699.00        211,646.68                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              132,337.00         94,042.02            1,869.68  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        2,308,579.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             40,081.41                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             94,245.67                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             95,467.18                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             92,572.06                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             93,436.75                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             94,178.84                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          114,723.00                                         U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             94,393.09                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             37,190.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             23,541.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 37,190.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 23,541.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             94,393.09                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             94,421.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 23 0     510100                             94,360.02                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             94,576.69                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            H R Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             94,248.86                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             95,950.53                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             95,993.63                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             95,993.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          2,423,302.00      1,364,312.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/27 /2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                571.41                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                778.23                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                531.14                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                181.30                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200            2,063.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                1 96.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                245.90                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                 31.07                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                118.03                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 39.34                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                549.79                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510 200                                 62.13                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            1,243.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              3,306.00          3,305.06              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Orga nization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          179,850.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              2,871.97                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0      511112                              6,833.65                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              6,943.21                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              6,673.15                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              6,778.68                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              6,808.68                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              6,826.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F240001 2            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,726.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,670.79                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 2,726.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,670.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              6,823.79                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              6,813.70                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              6,815.63                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              7,368.11                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              6,840.18                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              6,930.11                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              6,922.49                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              6,922.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            179,850.00         99,171.64              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          386,753.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     5 11113                              6,979.67                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             16,587.55                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 B W 16 0     511113                             16,587.31                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             16,170.85                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             16,429.93                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                             16,502.71                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                             16,545.35                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              6,470.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F 2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,369.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 6,470.11                       U  

10/19 /2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 4,369.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             16,554.48                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 15,725.29                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                             16,519.87                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGR ODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16 /2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                             16,524.63                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                             16,550.20                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                             16,584.13                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                             16,809.45                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                             16,805.90                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             16,8 05.91                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            386,753.00        223,232.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           27,337.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                                525.72                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0      511114                              1,156.43                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                                494.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                               - 494.84                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J240140 9            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 1,346.59                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              1,156.43                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              1,156.43                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              1,156.43                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             27,337.00         15,369.15              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          273,000.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  5 11120                             22,750.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U 
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01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             22,750.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            273,000.00        159,250.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         5 11130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           12,567.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14  0     511130                                221.77                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                512.54                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                517.83                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                504.24                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                509.40                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                510.89                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400 009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                511.70                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                206.91                       U 

10/19/202 3 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 84.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 206.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 84.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                511.88                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                511.19                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                511.2 8                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                520.98                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                512.47                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                516.95                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                516.89                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                516.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             12,567.00          7,406.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           15,757.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400511            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 15,757 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403545            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,253.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403545            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,253.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404812            WES T GROUP                  520200                              1,253.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404812            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,253.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406703            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,253.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406703            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,253.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI  I2408594            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,281.85                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408594            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,281.85   U  

12/ 01/2023 INEI I2410368            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,256.14                       U 
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12/01/2023 INEI I2410368            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,256.14   U  

01/01/2024 INEI  I2411458            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,256.17                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411458            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,256.17   U  

01/ 31/2024 INEI I2413179            WEST GROUP                  520200                              1,256.16                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413179            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 - 1,256 .16   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             15,757.00          8,809.32          6,947 .68  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219            3,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400518            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                  3,500.00   U  

07/07/2023 INEI I2402067            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                207.31                       U 

07/07/2023 INEI I2402067            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 207.31   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403982            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                232.19                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I2403982            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 232.19   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405585            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                232.19                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405585            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 52021 9                                                   - 232.19   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406872            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                140.97                       U 

09/26/2023 INEI I2406872            SERV A CUP COFFEE SER VICE L 520219                                                   - 140.97   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407420            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 509.88   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407420            SERV A CU P COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                509.88                       U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407761            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 200.57   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407761            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                200.57                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410148            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                305.22                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410 148            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 305.22   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410856            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                 70.25                       U 

12/06/202 3 INEI I2410856            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                    - 70.25   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411575            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                649.54                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411575            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 649.54   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412945            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                218.01                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2412945            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                   - 218.01   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219              3,500.00          2,766 .13            733.87  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              100.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          140,000.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400512            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 70,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400513            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 70,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401574            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401574            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2401688            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U  

07/18/2023 INEI I2401688            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

07/20/2023 CORD P2400512            REMJ LLC                    520 300                                                     - 4.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403098            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403098            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2402745            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2402745            IKE CON SULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405221            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405221            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2405203            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I24 05203            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406741            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U 

10/01/2 023 INEI I2406741            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2406739            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2406739            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408574            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408574            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2408715            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833 .33                       U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2408715            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410747            REMJ LLC                    520300                              5,833.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410747            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410388            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410388            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411978            REMJ LLC                    52030 0                              5,833.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411978            REMJ LLC                    520300                                                 - 5,833.00   U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2411527            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                              5,833.33                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2411527            IKE CONSULTANTS, LLC        520300                                                 - 5,833.33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            140,000.00         81,664.31         58,331.69  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services                             520500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            F Y 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500           65,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520500           50,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI C240041B            SULLIVAN, JAMES P.          520500                                 50.26                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI CR240137            DERRICK, WENDY W.           520500                                110.50                       U 

08/04/2023 IN NI CR240161            JOHNSON, STACY S.           520500                                 27.00                       U  
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08/10/2023 INNI CR240230            FOREST LAKE TRAVEL INC      520500                              1,182.78                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402817            OLER, CHRISTY               520500                                 96.94                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI CR240459            BATALIS, NICHOLAS           520500                                162.44                       U 

09/18/2023 IN NI CR240344            FOREST LAKE TRAVEL INC      520500                                592.40                       U  

09/19/2023 INNI CR240316            OLSZEWSKI, JR, RAYMOND      520500                                772.50                       U 

09/19/2023 INNI I2404917            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 520500                                 21.36                       U 

09/20/2023 INNI CR240413            SMH LLC                     520500                                241.92                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2406825            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 520500                                 31.99                       U 

11/08/2023 INNI CR240469            RIEMER, ELLEN C.            520500                                167.68                       U 

11/28/2023 INNI CR240515            JOHNSON, STACY S.           520500                                 97.75                       U 

11/28/2023 INNI I2409426            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 520500                                 21.32                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI CR240542            RICHARDS, VIRGINIA          520500                                145.41                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409427            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 520500                                 10.13                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409428            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 520500                                 44.58                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI CR240637            SMH LLC                     520500                                241.92                       U  

12/03/2023 INNI CR240530            JOHNSON, PENNY              520500                                 55.25                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI CR240569            RIEMER, ELLEN C.            520500                                167.68                       U  

01/12/2024 INNI CR240674            JOHNSON, STACY S.           520500                                230.00                       U 

01/25/2024 INNI CR240768            PHILLIPS, ANGEL INA          520500                                 87.10                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI CR240711            SHEALY, CAROLE R.           520500                                102.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services                             520500            115,000.00          4,660.91              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520510            3,000.00                                         U  

08/09/2023 INNI CR240231            COMUNICAR LLC               520510                                260.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510              3,000.00            260.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Services                         520700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520700            1,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400517            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520700                                                  1,000 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Services                         520700              1,000.00              0.00          1,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           44,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400023            SPARTAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 520702                                                 38,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400758            SPARTAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 520702                             38,500.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2400758            SPARTAN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 520702                                                - 38,500.00   U  
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08/21/2023 REQP R2400365            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                  1,167 .36   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                                                 - 1,167.36   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                                                  1,167 .36   U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                                                    - 93.24   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                              1,074.12                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 520702                                                 - 1,074.12   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             44,600.00         39,574.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703           40,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52070 3                                                    515.53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                     55 .70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520703                                                     55.70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    756 .29   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    515.53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  2,002 .99   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    515.53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    515 .53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    515.53   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400617            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    873 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2400617            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,159.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400617            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,159 .20   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400617            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                  1,159 .20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    230.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    220 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    750 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    280.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    230 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    230.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401111            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                    220 .00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 873.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                873.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,159.20   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,159.20                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,159.20   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,159.20                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 1,159.20   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402526            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              1,159.20                       U 
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07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWOR K SOLUTIONS      520703                                515.51                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 515.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                515.53                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 515.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I240406 3            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                515.53                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 515.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                515.53                       U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 515.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                515.53                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 515.53   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                756.29                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                   - 756.29   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 55.70                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 55.70   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                 55.70                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                    - 55.70   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              2,002.99                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404063            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 2,002.99   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                230.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 230.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                230.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS I NC             520703                                                   - 230.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                280.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            P RO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 280.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                220.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 220.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                750.00                       U 

07/21/2023 IN EI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 750.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                480.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 480.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                230.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 230.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                220.00                       U 

07/21/2023 INEI I2404610            PRO SYSTEMS INC             520703                                                   - 220.00   U  

11/13/2023 BD02 J2401708            ABT  24 - 107                 520703          - 15,775.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703             24,825.00         12,438.91              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710            4,100.00                                         U  
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11/13/2023 BD02 J2401708            ABT  24 - 107                 520710           15,775.00                                         U 

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  8,833 .06   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  2,478.12   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  2,478 .12   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  2,569.12   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  1,037 .74   U  

11/15/2023 PORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520 710                                                  2,478.12   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 969.85   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL C ORP.     520710                              2,401.05                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,401.05   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INT ERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                969.85                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,316.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              2,316.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              8,255.20                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I24 09707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,316.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              2,316.00                       U 

11/30/2 023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,316.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                              2,316.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409707            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 8,255.20   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 162.12   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 162.12   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 577.86   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 162.12   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                    - 67.89   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2402226            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                   - 168.07   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710             19,875.00         18,574.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           31,000.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400107            SOLICITOR                   521000                                208.95                       U 

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400108            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 26.78                       U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400841            ULINE INC                   521000                                                    167 .19   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2400841            ULINE INC                   521000                                                     27.00   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400199            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 64.22                       U 

07/17/2023 ISSU U2400242            S OLICITOR                   521000                                102.08                       U  

07/18/2023 ISSU U2400251            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 82.50                       U 

07/19/2023 ISSC U2400282            SOLICITOR                   521000                                - 82.50                       U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400949            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                      8 .56   U  

07/20/2023 PO RD P2400949            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     89.88   U  
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07/26/2023 ICEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                    167 .19   U  

07/26/2023 ICEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                               - 167.19                       U  

07/26/2023 ICEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                     27 .00   U  

07/26/2023 IC EI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                - 27.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                   - 167.19   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                 27.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                    - 27.00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                    - 27.00   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                 27.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                                   - 167.19   U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                167.18                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2402928            ULINE INC                   521000                                167.19                       U 

07/28/2023 ISSU U2400415            SOLICITER                   521000                                 64.21                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 38.40                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 34.44                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 30.39                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 37.56                       U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401164            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46 .58   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLI ER           521000                                                    144.70   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    168 .89   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACA DEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    289.39   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    298 .04   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    596.08   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    998 .65   U  

08/04/2023 PORD  P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     89.21   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    144 .70   U  

08/ 04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    144.70    U 

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                     89 .21   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    289 .39   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    422.14   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    716 .37   U  

08/04/2023 PORD P2401181            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    272.17   U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400606            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 62.21                       U 

08/10/2023 ISSU U2400649            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 67.43                       U  

08/11/2023 PORD P2401255            OFFICE DEPOT INC            521000                                                    264 .17   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401266            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      6.42   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401266            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     43 .34   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401267            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5 21000                                                      3.21   U  

08/14/2023 PORD P2401267            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     17 .12   U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400710            SOLICITOR -  PRINT SHOP      521000                                255.93                       U  
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08/17/2023 INNI I2403242            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521000                                 43.85                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404218            OFFICE DEPOT INC            5 21000                                                   - 264.17   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404218            OFFICE DEPOT INC            521000                                260.56                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404251            SMITH RUBBER STAM PS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 43.34   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404251            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 43.34                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404251            SMITH  RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  6.00                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404251            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 6.42   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 89.21                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                168.89                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I 2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 89.21   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                 89.21                       U 

08/18 /2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    - 89.21   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 168.8 9   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                716.37                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 298.04   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 716.37   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                5 96.08                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 596.08   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                298.04                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                422.14                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 422.14   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                289.39                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521 000                                                   - 289.39   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 289.39   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                144.70                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 144.70   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMI C SUPPLIER           521000                                289.39                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                144.70                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 144.70   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                144.70                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I24 04303            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 144.70   U  

08/19/2023 ICEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    998 .65   U  

08/19/2 023 ICEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                               - 998.65                       U  

08/19/2023 ICEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                               - 272.19                       U 

08/19/2023 ICEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    272 .17   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                272.19                       U 

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 272.17   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                998 .65                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 998.65   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                998.65                       U  
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08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 998.65   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                272 .17                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2404304            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 272.17   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401324            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     83.46   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401324            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                      8 .56   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401335            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46.58   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401339            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    150 .21   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401339            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           52100 0                                                    596.08   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404461            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404461            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404613            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 3.21   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404613            SMITH RUB BER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404613            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  4.25                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404613            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 19.26                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400828            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 58.15                       U 

08/23/2023 ISSU U2400 845            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 13.87                       U  

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400863            SOLICITOR                   521000                                103.42                       U 

08/30/202 3 ISSU U2400935            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  6.00                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400955            SOLICITOR                   521000                                835.71                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404829            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404829            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405087            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 150.21   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405087            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                150.2 1                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405087            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                596.08                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405087            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 596.08   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401471            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     42 .80   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401471            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     83.46   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401511            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     83 .46   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401511            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     17.12   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401511            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     83 .46   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401515            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & S EALS 521000                                                     17.12   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401515            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     17 .12   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401515            SMITH RUBBE R STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     34.24   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401515            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     36 .38   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401515            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     17.12   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P2401518            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46 .58   U  

09/08/2023 PORD P240151 8            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46.58   U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401098            SOLI                        521000                                 49.94                       U 

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401101            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 49.93                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401240            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 93.50                       U 
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09/21/2023 PORD P240163 0            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46.58   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 36.38   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 17.12                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 36.38                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 34.24   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 34.24                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 17.12                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406170            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 15.06                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401286            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 37.20                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401316            SOLICITOR                   521000                                279.59                       U 

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401414            SOLICITOR                   521000                                159.93                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406412            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406412            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406413            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406413            ANOTHER PRINT ER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2407628            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                 89.88                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2407628            D ANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 89.88   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2407628            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     - 8.56   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2407628            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                  8.00                       U  

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401422            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 11.12                       U 

09/29/2023 IN EI I2407609            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 42.80   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2407609            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                  4.06                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2407609            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                 89.88                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2407609            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 83.46   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                372.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 42.78                       U 

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401533            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 20.93                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406889            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406889            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U 

10/09/2023 PORD P2401783            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4.12   U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401783            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      9 .10   U  

10/16/2023 PORD P2401843            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     46.58   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407612            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                  8.00                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407612            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 83.46   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407612            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                 89.88                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407612            DANA SAFETY SUP PLY          521000                                                     - 8.56   U  

10/19/2023 ISSU U2401738            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 11.76                       U 
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10/19/2023 INEI I2407764            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS  521000                                                     - 9.10   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407764            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  9.10                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407764            SMITH RUBBER ST AMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     - 4.12   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407764            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                  4.25                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401791            SOL ICITOR                   521000                                848.32                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401803            SOLICITOR                   521000                                544.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407607            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 46.58   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407607            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 46.58                       U 

10/30/2023 ISSU  U2401859            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 13.27                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402051            PA 24 - 37                    521000                                533.84                       U  

10/ 31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 24.87                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 74.85                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                171.20                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 28.76                       U 

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401926            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 26.54                       U 

11/02/2023 PORD P2402045            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    298.04   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402045            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    211 .07   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402045            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    298.04   U  

11/02/2023 PORD P2402045            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    298 .04   U  

11/06/2023 ISSU U2401957            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 37.59                       U  

11/06/2023 PORD P2402075            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         521000                                                    360.80   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5 21000                                 16.90                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 83.46   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPL Y          521000                                 83.46                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 83.46   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                 83.46                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408769            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                    - 17.12   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                298.04                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 298.04   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I 2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                298.04                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 298.04   U  

11/07 /2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                298.04                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 298.0 4   U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                211.07                       U 

11/07/2023 INEI I2409246            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 211.07   U  

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402033            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 86.88                       U 

11/08/2023 ISSC U2402034            SOLICITOR                   521000                                - 47.80                       U  

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402084            SOLICITOR                   521000                                113.70                       U 

11/13/2023 ISSU U2402085            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 86.40                       U  

11/15/2023 ISSU U2402115            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 17.17                       U 
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11/17/2023 ISSU U2402158            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  5.66                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409433            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         521000                                360.80                       U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409433            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         521000                                                   - 360.80   U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402209            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 16.66                       U 

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402210            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 90.77                       U  

11/20/2023 PORD P2402325            THE OLIVE PRESS             521000                                                  5,925 .66   U  

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402230            SOLICITOR                   521 000                                 52.51                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402321            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 26.70                       U 

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402342            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  4.74                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                134.76                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402425            SOLICIT OR                   521000                                175.46                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402426            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 13.50                       U 

12/13/2023 PORD P2402361            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                      4.55   U  

12/13/2023 PORD P2402361            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     19 .26   U  

12/18/2023 ISSU U24 02615            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 29.51                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402672            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 21.62                       U 

12/28/2 023 ISSU U2402720            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 34.33                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 17.06                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                211.80                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 83.75                       U 

01/08/2024 PORD P2402472            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                     89 .88   U  

01/08/2024 PORD P2402472            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521000                                                      8.00   U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402842            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 11.02                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402882            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 99.11                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402913            SOLICITOR                   521000                                184.02                       U 

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402914            SOLICITOR                   521000                                458.38                       U  

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402950            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  2.44                       U 

01/17/2024 ISSU U2402952            SOLICITOR                   52100 0                                  1.42                       U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402549            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    267 .62   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402549            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    178.41   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402549            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    168 .89   U  

01/18/2024 PORD P2402549            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    178.41   U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402999            SOLICITOR                   521000                                353.87                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2403000            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 36.63                       U  

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403006            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 11.53                       U 

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403 064            SOLICITOR                   521000                                105.98                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403074            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 20.10                       U 

01/24/202 4 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 267.62   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                267.62                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 178.41   U  
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01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                178.41                       U 

01/24/202 4 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                178.41                       U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 178.41   U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                168.89                       U 

01/24/2024 INEI I2413220            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 168.89   U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403111            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 71.22                       U 

01/29/2024 ISSU U2403156            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  8.2 4                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414327            THE OLIVE PRESS             521000                                                 - 5,925.66   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2414327            THE OLIVE PRESS             521000                              5,925.66                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                774.47                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 84.72                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 30.12                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 94.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             31,000.00         24,017.52            121 .69  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            4,600.00                                         U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400954            SOLICITOR                   521100                                305.40                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                622.52                       U 

09/28/2023 ISSU U2401421            SOL ICITOR                   521100                                433.67                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                444.54                       U 

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401489            SOLICITOR                   521100                                  0.06                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401494            HUMAN RESOURCES             521100                                  0.01                       U 

10/24/2023 ISSU  U2401790            SOLICITOR                   521100                                 13.76                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                567.03                       U 

10/ 31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                567.03                       U 

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401927            SOLICITOR                   521100                                137.63                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 567.03                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402320            SOLICITOR                   521100                                563.77                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 463.51                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                463.51                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                463.51                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                437.41                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                811.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              4,600.00          4,800.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         52120 0                                487.10                       U  
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10/31/2023 JE15 J2402051            PA 24 - 37                    521200                               - 533.84                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                 46.74                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Supplies                          52120 6                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521206              600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Supplies                          521206                600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                500.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Ma intenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,525.00                                         U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409777            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409777            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

12/13/2023 CORD P2400 554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                     15.00   U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402862            FLEET -  SOLICITOR-  43786/ 13 522300                                  4.78                       U  

01/24/202 4 ISSU U2403096            FLEET -  SOLICITOR-  42989/ 13 522300                                578.61                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              1,525.00            596.99              1 .40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110          132,736.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             33,184.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             33,184.00                       U 

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             33,184.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110            132,736.00         99,552.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            3,704.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              3,877.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              3,704.00          3,877.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            2,460.00                                         U  
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08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,230.00                       U 

08/23/2023 JE15 J2402623            PA 24 - 47                    524100                                615.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              2,460.00          1,845.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                275.75                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240612            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY  524101                                170.83                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00            446.58              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insuran ce           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            8,167.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE F ISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              7,927.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              8,167.00          7,927.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bon ds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              227.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR24066 1            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                189.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                227.00            189.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              460.00                                         U  

08/ 23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                430.05                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                460.00            430.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           18,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,374.15                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19 .01                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,253.99                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                120.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   52500 0                                 20.08                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U 
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09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,493.99                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,373.99                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   52500 0                                 20.08                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,584.85                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                    525000                                 20.08                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,413.51                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411 344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 19.01                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,413.75                       U 

01/01/202 4 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             18,000.00         10,301.86              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525003            9,150.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525003                                972.85                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,047.43                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,025.06                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,063.56                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,063.56                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,063.56                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525003                              1,068.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003              9,150.00          7,304.96              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525 004              480.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400519            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400584            Close PO P2400519           525004                                                   - 480.00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2400514            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

09/06/2023 POCL *2400612            Close P O P2400514           525004                                                   - 480.00   U  

10/23/2023 PORD P2401937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

10/24/2023 POCL *24 00672            Close PO P2401937           525004                                                   - 480.00   U  

10/24/2023 CORD P2400514            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    480 .00   U  

12/23/2 023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U  
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12/23/2023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I24 13122            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                    - 38.01   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413122            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                 38.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                480.00            114.03            365.97  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            6,720.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400514            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  5 ,760.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                225.14                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 225.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405173            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                292.68                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405173            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 292.68   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406312            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                293.16                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406312            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 293.16   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                293.46                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 293.46   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410311            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                293.46                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410311            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 293.46   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400514            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    388 .00   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIREL ESS            525021                                293.46                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 293.46   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413122            V ERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                373.76                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413122            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 373.76   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smar t Phone Charges                        525021              6,720.00          2,065.12          4,082.88  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            4,644.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

08/25 /2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402298            PA 24 - 39                    525041                                 64.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                365.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              4,644.0 0          2,623.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100           13,500.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                777.25                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                988.63                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,258.92                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI CR240360            BURNETT, JUSTIN             525100                                124.54                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,955.41                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                              1,015.99                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                717.38                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2412167            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPA RTME 525100                                 20.31                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                              1,079.51                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100             13,500.00          7,937.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             525110               50.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400516            FEDEX                       525110                                                     50 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                 50.00              0.00             50.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           38,756.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  525210           10,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2 023 INNI TR28361             FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                                561.40                       U  

07/11/2023 INNI TR28361             FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                                446.40                       U 

07/11/2023 ICNI TR28361             FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                               - 446.40                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI TR28361A            FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                                180.50                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI TR27867             ESPOSITO, DANTE'            525210                                275.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI TR28361B            FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                                828 .80                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI CR28363             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI TR27868             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28326             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI TR28314             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28316             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI CR27821             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 52521 0                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28364             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI TR28322             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATIO N OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28323             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI TR28315             SOLICITOR S ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28321             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 
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07/26/2023 INNI TR28335             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATIO N OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28319             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 ICNI CR27821             SOLICITOR S ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                               - 240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 ICNI CR28363             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                               - 240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR28318             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR28325             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR283 27             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR28329             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/202 3 INNI TR28324             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR28332             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR28331             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR28363             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR27821             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

08/23/2023 CNNI A0530051 TR28361B   FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                               - 828.8 0                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI TR27827             ASHLEY, JUSTIN              525210                              1,184.05                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI TR27830             GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525210                                245.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 525210                               - 741.90                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28315A            POGUE, BRADLEY              525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28322A            LONG, PLAYER                525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28323A            ROBINSON, RHONDA            525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28319A            SMITH, KYLE                 525210                                114.50                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28335A            JORDAN, NELL DEBORAH.       525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28325A            FULLER, SUTANIA             525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28318A            COX, JORDAN                  525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28364A            EARGLE, AL                  525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28314A            WELLMAN, ASHLEY             525210                                114.50                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28326A            MAYES, L SUZANNE            525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27868 A            JONES, JENNIFER K.          525210                                114.50                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28321A            PINCELLI, LUKE              525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28331A            BURNETT, JUSTIN             525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28332A            GILLETTE, TAYLOR            525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28324A            PARKER,  N RUSSELL          525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28329A            REYNOLDS, T DAVID           525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28327A            WAGONER, TODD               525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28363A            MARTIN, JANICE ANGELA G.    525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28316A            NORTON, BRUCE               525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27821A            ESPOSITO, DANTE'            525210                                337.20                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI TR27911             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI TR27911A            MCNAIR, ROBBY               525210                                337.20                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 525210                                - 97.85                       U  
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10/02/2023 CNNI A0532127 TR28323A   ROBINSON, RHONDA            525210                               - 337.20                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI TR27830A            POWELL, NANCY               525210                                824.12                       U 

10/18/2023 INNI EX27830             POWELL, NANCY               525210                                 50.40                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI CR240486            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            525210                              9,621.28                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 525210                               - 222.70                       U  

12/04/2023 INNI I2409430            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 17.12                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI CR240548            PRIVATE PROPERTY SC LLC     525210                              1,275.30                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             48,756.00         24,287.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books                525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           11,233.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240001            SC CO MMISSION ON CLE & SPEC 525230                                 53.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240003            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 55.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240006            SOLICITORS VICTIM ADVOCATES 525230                                348.04                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240007            ROCIC                       525230                                300.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI C R240008            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                 60.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI CR240442            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                 39.00                       U 

11/21 /2023 INNI CR240513            SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525230                              6,380.00                       U 

12/18/2023 INNI CR240570            GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 525230                                125.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240619            SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525230                                400.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             11,233.00          7,760.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              150.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                150.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389           80,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                146.90                       U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                147.56                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              9,239.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                117.15                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                129.01                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                             10,081.22                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGT ON           525389                                195.62                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                141.88                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOM INION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              9,209.10                       U  
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10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                317.28                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGT ON           525389                                135.89                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,865.40                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOW N OF LEXINGTON           525389                                134.10                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                111.00                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,498.76                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 69.94                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI  I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                126.32                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              9,210.94                       U 

01/ 02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 75.22                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                122.73                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,630.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389             80,000.00         65,705.79              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            5,700.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                286.38                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                448.29                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                303.97                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                406.04                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                280.87                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    52540 0                                216.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              5,700.00          1,942.18              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600              700.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 INNI CR240535            ASHLEY, JUSTI N              525600                                476.37                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI CR240679            ASHLEY, JUSTIN              525600                                 82.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Cloth ing                        525600                700.00            558.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Service Awards                    525700                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525700              200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400515            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  525700                                                    200 .00   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I 2407775            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  525700                                 41.78                       U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407775            THE TROPHY & AWARDS CENTER  525700                                                    - 41.78   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Service Awards                    525700                200.00             41.78            158.22  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400 002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,100.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 PORD P2401617            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         540000                                                    849.37   U  

09/27/202 3 ISSU U2401417            SOLICITOR                   540000                                 42.50                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406428            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         540000                                849.37                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I2406428            B&H PHOTO - VIDEO INC         540000                                                   - 849.37   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 35.24                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                203.30                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                255.9 2                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI I2412168            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 540000                                 27.76                       U 

01/19/2024 ISSU U2403014            SOLICITOR                   540000                                105.98                       U  

01/30/2024 INNI CR240714            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            540000                                411.78                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              2,100.00          1,931.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400432            ABT 24 - 019                  540010            2,100.00                                         U  

08/02/2023 PORD P2401269            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                                  1,958 .55   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404272            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                                                 - 1,958.55   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2404272            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     540010                              1,958.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              2,100.00          1,958.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Barracuda Backup Appliance - Repl        5AP165                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP165          124,900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400631            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                 56,720 .70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400631            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                 26,676.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400631            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                 10,260 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P24 00631            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                 12,312.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400631            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                  2,200 .00   U  

07/19/2 023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                             56,720.70                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                - 12,312.00   U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                - 56,720.70   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                             26,676.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                - 26,676.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                             10,260 .00                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                                                - 10,260.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402725            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP165                             12,312.00                       U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400432            ABT 24 - 019                  5AP165          - 11,250.00                                         U  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401026            ABT 24 - 067                  5AP165             - 775.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Co unty Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Barracuda Backup Appliance - Repl        5AP165            112,875.00        105,968.70          2,200.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Internet Svc Install & Configur.           5AP166                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP166            2,825.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Internet Svc Install & Configur.           5AP166              2 ,825.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (8) Laptops w/Acc (F3A) -  Repl             5AP167                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP167           15,632.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400998            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP167                                                  1,643 .52   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400998            DELL MARKETING LP           5 AP167                                                 10,109.36   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405872            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP167                              1,643.52                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2405872            DELL MARKETING LP            5AP167                                                - 10,109.36   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405872            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP167                                                 - 1,643.52   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2405872            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP167                             10,109.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (8) Laptops w/Acc (F3A) -  Repl             5AP167             15,632.00         11,752.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) F3A Laptops w/Acc - New                  5AP356                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401185            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                                                  1,027 .20   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401 185            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                                                  6,318.35   U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400432            ABT 24 - 019                  5AP356            7,500.00                                         U  

08/21/202 3 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                              1,027.20                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                                                 - 6,318.35   U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                                                 - 1,027.20   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP356                              6,318.35                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) F3A Laptops w/Acc - New                  5AP356              7,500.00          7,345.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (5) M112 Monitors - New                      5AP357                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401185            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP357                                                  1,053 .95   U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400432            ABT 24 - 019                  5AP357            1,650.00                                         U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP357                              1,053.95                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404504            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP357                                                 - 1,053.95   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (5) M112 Monitors - New                      5AP357              1,650.00          1,053.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Refrigerator - Replacement               5AP366                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/18/2023 BD02 J2401026            ABT 24 - 067                  5AP366              775.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DES CRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/18/2023 INNI CR240317            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            5AP366                                749.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Refrigerator - Replacement               5AP366                775.00            749.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Sol/Victim Witness               812500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812500           76,000.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400779            TAN 2409 - 11                 812500                             76,000.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Sol/Victim Witness               812500             76,000.00         76,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Sol/Comm Juvenile Arbitr         812501                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812501           43,412.00                                         U  

09/15/2023 J099 J2400779            TAN 2409 - 11                 812501                             43,412.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Sol/Comm Juvenile Arbitr         812501             43,412.00         43,412.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            3,306,115.00      1,872,048.24                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              898,376.00        573,834.20           73,993. 40 

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              119,412.00        119,412.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Drug Court            2460  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             521100               60.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 41.77                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 14.99                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 15.72                       U 

10/31/2023 INN I I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 15.72                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 15.72                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 10.89                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 10.89                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 10.89                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 13.91                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 15.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                 60.00            113.22              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                  6.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              6.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524302              165.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                165.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPA RTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E- mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             75.25              0.00  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Drug Court            2460  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,189.00                                         U  

10/04/2023 INNI CR240362            VELAZQUEZ, BROOKE           525210                                 69.80                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,189.00             69.80              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 B D01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2460 Sol / Drug Court  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                3,893.00            264.27                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Victim Witness Progra 2500  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           5 10100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          120,205.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14  0     510100                              2,452.25                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              5,063.82                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              5,063.82                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              5,063.82                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400 009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,212.94                       U 

10/19/202 3 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,209.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,212.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,209.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              5,063.8 5                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              5,063.82                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              5,063.82                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              5,063.83                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              5,063.83                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              5,063.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            120,205.00         73,345.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            9,196.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                163.33                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023  BW 15 0     511112                                341.03                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                341.03                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                341.02                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                341.00                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                341.04                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                341.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX  F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                141.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 86.02                       U 

10/ 19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 141.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 86.02                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                341.02                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                341.04                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                341.01                       U 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Sol / Victim Witness Progra 2500  

 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                397.91                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                341.04                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                341.02                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                341.48                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                341.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              9,196.00          4,995.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           22,310.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                455.13                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                939.84                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     51111 3                                939.85                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18  0     511113                                939.84                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                939.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                410.72                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                224.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 410.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400 013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 224.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

10/24/202 3 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 965.58                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                939.84                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                939.85                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                939.8 5                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                939.85                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                939.84                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             22,310.00         12,647.41              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           23,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTIO N INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DO CUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Sol / Victim Witness Progra 2500  

 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             23,400.00         13,650.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              444.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  9.07                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 18.74                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 18.74                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 18.74                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F24 00007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 18.74                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 18.74                       U 

10/05/2 023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 18.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  8.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  4.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 8.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 4.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 18 .74                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 18.74                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 18.74                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 19.24                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 18.74                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 18.74                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      51113 0                                 18.74                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 18.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                444.00            271.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           15,172.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             15,172.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Lia bility Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              322.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                390.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                322.00            390.00              0 .00  
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                                    Sol / Victim Witness Progra 2500  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               19.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 16.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 19.00             16.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E- mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              387.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 IN NI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 32.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                387.00            225.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            5,750.00                                         U 

07/26/2023 INNI TR28333             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR27870             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR28336             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28333A            ROBIDAS, AMANDA             525 210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28336A            CLAMP, HEATHER              525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27870A            THOMPSON, TRACI             525210                                337.20                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI CR240484            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            525210                              1,071.28                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              5,750.00          2,802.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                400.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2500 Sol / Victim Witness Progra  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              190,727.00        104,910.66                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                6,878.00          3,4 34.63                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  
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                                    Sol / C omm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          109,467.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              2,105.13                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              4,607.73                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 21 0     510100                              2,801.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,806.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            H R Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,801.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,806.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

11/16/2023 HG NL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              4,607.72                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              4,607.72                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              4,607.72                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            109,467.00         66,613.22              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            8,374.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                142.72                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                315.82                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                315.85                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                315.83                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511 112                                315.83                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                315.83                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                315.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                197.59                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                118.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 197.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 118.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                315.83                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F24 00015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                315.82                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                315.83                       U 
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                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                360.15                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                315.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F24 00020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                315.83                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                316.41                       U 

01/25/2 024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                316.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              8,374.00          4,609.82              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           20,317.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                390.71                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                855.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                855.19                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                855.19                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                855.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                519.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                335.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 519.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 335.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 21 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 887.11                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            H R Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                855.19                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                855.19                       U 

12/28/2023 HF EX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                855.19                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                855.19                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                855.19                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             20,317.00         11,476.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           15,600.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,3 00.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 
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                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,3 00.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.0 0          9,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              365.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  7.78                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 17.05                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0      511130                                 17.05                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 17.05                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 10.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  6.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R240001 2            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 10.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 6.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 17.05                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 17.42                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 17.05                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 17.05                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 17.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                365.00            246.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           13,816.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             13,816.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52070 3              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,323.00                                         U  
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                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

07/27/2023 ISSU U2400413            SOLICITOR -  JUV. ARBITRATIO 521000                                119.59                       U  

08/15/2023 ISSU U2400721            SOLICITOR                   521000                                  7.25                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401315            SOLICITORS ARBITRATION      521000                                 22.03                       U  

01/10/2024 ISSU U2402865            SOLICITOR                   521000                                 69.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,323.00            218.42              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              988.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 12.61                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 84.59                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 85.53                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I 2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 85.53                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 85.53                       U  

11/30 /2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 54.78                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 54.78                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 54.78                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 48.47                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 66.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                988.00            352.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              278.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                260.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                278.00            260.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               13.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 16.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 13.00             16.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524302            1,155.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302              1,155.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              823.00                                         U  
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07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I241134 4            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                823.00            281.12              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021              665.00                                         U  

07/ 01/2023 PORD P2400514            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    665.00    U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405173            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.78                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405173            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.78   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406312            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.86                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406312            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.86   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407898            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410311            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.91                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410311            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25021                                 48.91                       U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411952            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.91   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413122            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 48.93                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413122            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 48.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                665.00            342.08            322.92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              258.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403 592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

10/27/202 3 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                258.00            150.50              0.00  
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                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra 2501  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            1,100.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 38.42                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 85.25                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 50.78                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 77.21                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 54.72                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 54.72                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                103.28                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              1,100.00            464.38              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,760.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR27826             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525 210                                240.00                       U  

08/19/2023 INNI I2404911            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 37.01                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27826A            HODGES, MAEGAN              525210                                114.50                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2406793            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 47.42                       U 

09/29/2023 INNI CR240345            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 525210                                321.66                       U  

10/07/2023 INNI I2406819            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 22.21                       U 

10/24/2023 INNI CR240481            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            525210                                341.60                       U  

12/02/2023 INNI I2409429            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 35.79                       U 

01/09/2024 INNI CR2 40616            SC VICTIM ASSISTANCE NETWOR 525210                                379.00                       U  

01/20/2024 INNI I2412171            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 525210                                 39.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,760.00          1,578.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              365.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                365.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              200.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                 49.21                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Sol / Comm Juvenile  Arbitra 2501  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                200.00             49.21              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2501 Sol / Comm Juvenile Arbitra  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              167,939.00         92,046.16                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               11,428.00          3,713.33              322.92  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    PS / Emergency Telephone Sy 2605  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety B onds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 44.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00             44.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2605 PS / Emergency Telephone Sy  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00             44.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Sol / Forfeiture Funds (Nar 2610  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529 903          194,085.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903            194,085.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2610 Sol / Forfeiture Funds (Nar  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              194,085.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Sol / State Funds           2611  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.0 0              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          453,221.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              2 ,724.07                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              6,913.80                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              6,913.80                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              6,913.80                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              9,413.03                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             16,151.58                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     5 10100                             16,283.67                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                                391.09                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     510100                             11,536.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                               - 391.09                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 11,536.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             16,283.67                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             16,283.67                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             16,270.84                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F 2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             16,283.67                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             16,283.67                       U 

12/28 /2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             14,879.69                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             14,879.69                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             18,055.85                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            453,221.00        194,534.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                  7.0 8                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              7.08              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           34,672.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                203.31                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                516.70                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                516.70                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                516.70                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                702.35                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,207.28                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023  BW 20 0     511112                              1,216.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 28.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                865.40                       U  
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                                    Sol / State Funds           2611  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 28.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023  BW 21 0     511112                               - 865.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,216.81                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,216.84                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,215.86                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,272.47                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,216.84                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX  F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,112.40                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,105.94                       U 

01/ 25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,348.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             34,672.00         14,585.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           84,117.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                505.59                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,283 .21                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,283.21                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,283.21                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,747.07                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,999.06                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              3,022.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51111 3                                 72.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,141.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21  0     511113                                - 72.59                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,141.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,022.26                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,234.89                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              3,022.26                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              3,019.88                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400 017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              3,022.26                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              3,022.26                       U 

12/28/202 3 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,761.68                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              2,761.68                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              3,351.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             84,117.00         34,872.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           62,400.00                                         U 
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                                    Sol / State Funds           2611  

 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,950.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              4,550.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,900.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             62,4 00.00         24,050.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            1,624.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  9.71                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511 130                                 24.74                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 24.74                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 24.74                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 33.99                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 58.95                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 59.42                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  1.45                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 42.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R24 00012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 1.45                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 42.70                       U  

10/19/2 023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 59.42                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 59.42                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 59.37                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 60.67                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 59.42                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 55 .07                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 55.07                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 66.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              1,624.00            711.55              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           50,017.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             50,017.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 20233              100.00                                         U  
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                                    Sol / State Funds           2611  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            52100 0                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,625.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401523            FLEET -  SOLICITOR-  42647     522300                                 51.29                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenanc e              522300              1,625.00             51.29              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            1,845.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              2,460.00                       U 

08/23/2023 JE15 J2402623            PA 24 - 47                    524100                               - 615.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              1,845.00          1,845.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              298.00                                         U  

10/03/202 3 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                262.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                298.00            262.07              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              832.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                860.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                832.00            860.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               51.00                                         U 

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 50.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 51.0 0             50.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021              665.00                                         U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                665.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            3,999.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                215.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                215.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                268.75                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                279.50                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO  525041                                279.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                279.50                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402298            PA 24 - 39                    525041                                 32.25                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402298            PA 24 - 39                    525041                                - 64.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEP ARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              3,999.00          1,795.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Confer ence, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           12,500.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR2 8330             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28317             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2 023 INNI TR28362             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR28328             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI TR27913             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI TR27829             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI TR27914             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27829A            WILLIAMS, GABRIELLE         525210                                337 .20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR27913A            LORD, JAMIE                 525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27914A            BRADHAM, WILLIAM DAVID.     525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28328A            TAYLOR, WHITNEY             525210                                337.20                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28330A            HARRISON, GERI              525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR28317A            OLER, CHRISTY               525210                                337.20                       U 

10/24/2023 INNI CR240485            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            52521 0                              3,093.52                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             12,500.00          6,796.72              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            5,100.00                                         U  

11/21/2023 INNI CR240512            SC BAR ASSOCI ATION INC CLE  525230                              2,035.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240620            SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525230                                250.00                       U 
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01/04/2024 INNI CR240621            HOWLAND, NICOLE             525230                                 95.00                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240750            SHAW, SUZANNE J.            525230                                275.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books                525230              5,100.00          2,655.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            4,650.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                161.41                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                  9.69                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                176.46                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J 2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                 97.15                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                112.82                       U 

12/31 /2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                115.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              4,650.00            672.98              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              300.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                300.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Sol / Drug Court                 812460                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812460            3,104.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Sol / Drug Court                 812460              3,104.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Sol/Victim Witness               812500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812500           62,080.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Sol/Victim Witness               812500             62,080.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op trn to Pre - Trial Intervention           812612                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812612           94,724.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op trn to Pre - Trial Intervention           812612             94,724.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Worthless Check Unit             812613                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812613            3,130.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Worthless Check Unit             812613              3,130.00              0.00              0 .00  
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TOTAL FUND: 2611 Sol / State Funds  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              686,051.00        268,761.26                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               32,465.00         14,988.31                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              163,038.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          140,664.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              2,705.08                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 20 0     510100                              5,949.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            H R Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 5,949.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              5,949.25                       U 

11/30/2023 HG NL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              5,949.24                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              5,949.25                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              5,949.25                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              5,949.25                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              5,949.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            140,664.00         85,994.49              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           10,761.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                185.57                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                412.39                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                412.39                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                412.37                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                412.40                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511 112                                412.38                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                412.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                412.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 412.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                412.38                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                412.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                412.37                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                462.78                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F24 00019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                412.39                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                412.38                       U 

01/11/2 024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                428.46                       U  
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01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                428.45                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             10,761.00          6,041.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           26,107.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                502.07                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,104.18                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,129.52                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 25 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,104.18                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            H R Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              1,104.18                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,104.18                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS  -  Employer's Portion                  511113             26,107.00         14,831.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           15,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

08/04 /2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,3 00.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00          9,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              521.00                                         U  
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07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 10.0 1                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                 22.01                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                 22.01                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                 22.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      511130                                - 22.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                 22.01                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 22.39                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                 22.01                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F240002 0            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                 22.01                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                 22.01                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 22.01                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                521.00            318.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999           17,753.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999             17,753.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,186.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                332.26                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 92.88                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 83.11                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 83.11                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 83.11                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO  I 521100                                - 64.62                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 64.62                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFIC E MACHINE CO I 521100                                 64.62                       U  
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12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 84.67                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO  I 521100                                 61.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,186.00            718.71              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insur ance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              425.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE  FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                260.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                425.00            260.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety B onds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               13.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI C2406 61C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 25.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 13.00             25.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524302            1,650.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302              1,650.00              0.00              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              516.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                516.00            301.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525 210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            2,565.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 INNI TR27822             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI CR27823             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

07/26/2023 ICNI CR27823             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                               - 240.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI TR27823             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 
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                                    Sol / Pre - trial Interventio 2612  

 

09/25/2023 INNI TR27823A            GARNER, CONNIE              525210                                337.20                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR27822A            VELAZQUEZ, BROOKE           525210                                114.50                       U 

10/24/2023 INNI CR240482            EDGEFIELD C OUNTY            525210                                883.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              2,565.00          1,815.38              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions,  Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              225.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscr iptions, Dues, & Books               525230                225.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24 00002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2612 Sol / Pre - trial Interventio  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              211,406.00        116,285.59                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                6,980 .00          3,120.09                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Worthless Check Fund        2613  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            2,194.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400521            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                  2,193 .96   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403165            WEST GROU P                  520200                                173.73                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403165            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404804            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404804            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405 486            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405486            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

10/31/202 3 INEI I2408593            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408593            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410367            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410367            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411460            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411460            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413173            WEST GROUP                  520200                                173.73                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413173            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                   - 173.73   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              2,194.00          1,216.11            977 .85  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521 100              198.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                198.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                  6.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              6.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             525100            2,750.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 39.88                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 73.42                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 63.38                       U 
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                                    Worthless Check Fund        2613  

 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT  23 POSTAGE              525100                                 76.32                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 55.60                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 66.18                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                165.24                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              2,750.00            540.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Personnel (Temporary)              527040                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             527040            5,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400520            SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICE  527040                                                  5,000 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400697            SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICE  527040                                                  5,000 .00   U  

07/07/2023 POCL *2400019            Close PO P2400520           527040                                                 - 5,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Personnel (Temporary)              527040              5,000.00              0.00          5,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2613 Worthless Check Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               10,742.00          1,762.13            5,977.85  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SOL / Alcohol Education Pro 2615  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Off ice Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/20 23 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524302              330.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Court Ref.  Volunteer Liab.  Ins.          524302                330.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2615 SOL / Alcohol Education Pro  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING 07                  680.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Sol/Broker Disclosure Penal 2616  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 724.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00           - 724.65              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C ontingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903          112,528.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903            112,528.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2616 Sol/Broker Disclosure Penal  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00            - 724.65                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              112,528.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Sol / Restricted State Fund 2617  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges             525003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  525003            1,966.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Line (T - 1) Service  Charges            525003              1,966.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Internet Service Install & Config          5AN430                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN430            2,200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Internet Service Install & Config          5AN430              2,200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pro secutorial Case Mgt System              5AN431                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN431          593,363.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Prosecutorial Case Mgt System              5AN431            593,363.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2617 Sol / Restricted State Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              597,529.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100           46,981.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                                925.09                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 15 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              1,988.56                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              1,988.56                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

10/19/2023 HGN L F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,988.55                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              1,988.54                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              1,988.55                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              1,988.53                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              1,988.55                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             46,981.00         28,764.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            3,594.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     5111 12                                 66.68                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                143.95                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 6 0     511112                                143.94                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                143.95                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                143.96                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                143.93                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                143.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                143.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R240 0013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 143.94                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                143.94                       U 

11/02/20 23 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                143.95                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                143.95                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                156.90                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                143.94                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                143.93                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                144. 74                       U  
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                144.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              3,594.00          2,096.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113            8,720.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                171.68                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                369.08                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                369.07                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                369.08                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                369.07                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 369.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 308.35                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                369.08                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                369.07                       U 

12/28/2023 HFE X F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                369.07                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                369.07                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                369.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113              8,720.00          5,030.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120            7,800.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                65 0.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        5111 20              7,800.00          4,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              173.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1691  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organizat ion Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  2.96                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 19 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 6.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014             HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

11/16/2023 H FEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                  6.40                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  6.61                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  6.40                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                  6.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  6.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                173.00             92.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999            5,929.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999              5,929. 00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000               50.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                 50.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100               60.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100                 60.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              193.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                                260.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liabilit y Insurance           524201                193.00            260.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DO CUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202                7.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI C240661C            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                  9.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                  7.00              9.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INN I I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402298            PA 24 - 39                    525041                                - 32.25                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 21.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             86.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            2,875.00                                         U 

07/27/2023 INNI TR28334             SOLICITORS ASSOCIATION OF S 525210                                240.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI TR28334A            BOOKARD, CHANTINY           525210                                337.20                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI CR240483            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            525210                                441.84                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              2,875.00          1,019.04              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2620 Victims' Bill of Rights  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               73,197.00         40,534.34                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                3,314.00          1,374.04                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 141200          Solicitor  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           AC TIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              5,332.08                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                             11,260.78                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                             11,383.30                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                             11,016.31                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                             11,240.27                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                             11,647.91                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                             11,647.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,781.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,639.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 3,781.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 3,639.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             11,753.48                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                             11,683.10                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 23 0     519120                             11,683.10                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                             11,683.10                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                             11,683.10                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                             11,698.47                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                             11,698.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        155,411.38              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 67 30 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00        155,411.38                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141200 Solicitor  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            4,635,435.00      2,649,272.98                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,878,898.00        602,535.00           80,294.17  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08              282,450.00        119,412.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141299          Circuit Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services (Extradition)               520502                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520502           12,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 13.61                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 21.47                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 29.89                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                  9.59                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     52050 2                                 31.85                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 35.49                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 32.91                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 34.17                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 47.98                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 69.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                110.74                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                210.18                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400 755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 14.49                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 35.56                       U  

08/31/202 3 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 76.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 32.95                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 14.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                286.43                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 41.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 36.0 0                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 31.45                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 21.66                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 41.86                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                393.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                393.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                393.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                393.20                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 39.26                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                229.82                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 79.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 76.68                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                229.82                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 22.60                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J240075 5            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 22.60                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                393.20                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 65.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 42.67                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 35.50                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 77.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                142.76                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                142.76                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 30.03                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                196.51                        U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 25.52                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 42.63                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                196.51                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 31.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 49.96                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 36.47                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 25.96                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                142.62                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                142.62                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 65.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 40.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 30.53                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                356.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477             PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 60.66                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 39.70                       U  

10/31/2023 J E20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 17.67                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 43.93                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                356.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                356.70                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                274.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                274.70                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 56.55                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 16.97                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                328.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                111.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                111.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                328.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                439.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                439.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                439.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 39.70                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 74.79                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI CR240588            MO UNTZOUROS, ALEX           520502                                128.29                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 35.33                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         520502                                 74.10                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 18.34                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 42.90                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 11.35                       U  

12/31/2023 JE 20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 66.42                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 15.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                238.41                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                217.43                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                  6.72                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240645            UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERV 520502                              2,670.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 18.14                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPT2     520502                                 40.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - EXTRADITION DEPARTMEN 520502                                 23.33                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services (Extradition)               520502             12,5 00.00         13,280.34              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110          127,304.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             31,826.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523 110                             31,826.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             31,826.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110            127,304.00         95,478.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             524000            4,311.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              4,135.48                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insur ance                         524000              4,311.00          4,135.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            2,780.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI  I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

10/ 01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                231.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              2,780.00          1,619.31              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389           78,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                14 1.46                       U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                142.10                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,896.82                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                112.81                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                124.24                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              9,707.84                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           5253 89                                188.37                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                136.62                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUT H CAROL 525389                              8,868.02                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                305.53                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                130.86                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,537.05                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                129.13                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                106.89                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I240 8749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,183.99                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 67.35                       U 

12/01/20 23 INNI I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                121.64                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,869.79                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 72.43                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                118.18                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              8,311.11                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389             78,000.00         63,27 2.23              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141299 Circuit Court Services  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              224,895.00        177,785.36                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Sa laries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          681,206.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL  F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             10,441.33                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             22,296.87                       U 

08/ 10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             22,007.79                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             22,044.33                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             22,044.34                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             22,189.34                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             22,022.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              7 ,978.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              3,497.44                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 7,978.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 3,497.44                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             21,929.92                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             21,753.29                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     5 10100                             24,067.63                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             26,106.35                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 B W 25 0     510100                             25,677.30                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             26,725.35                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 2 4- 161                  510100          - 10,133.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             27,181.20                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             27,482.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            671,073.00        343,969.77              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplement                           510101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101            1,262.00                                         U  

07/27/202 3 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                             - 2,848.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510101           10,133.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                              2,848.6 8                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplement                           510101             11,395.00          8,546.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           10,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                                916.87                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                336.92                       U 
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08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              1 ,372.96                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              1,604.01                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                700.25                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                567.82                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                801.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                143.74                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 10200                               - 143.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                277.20                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 B W 22 0     510200                              1,060.81                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              1,277.77                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                988.33                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              1,768.57                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              1,026.84                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            2,700.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F 2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                                998.87                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                675.33                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             12,700.00         14,374.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .0 0 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           53,791.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              1,060.39                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,815.16                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              1,784.5 4                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              2,439.97                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              2,219.65                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              2,219.65                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300           23 ,849.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              2,373.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,101.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,101.57                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      510300                             - 1,101.56                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 1,101.57                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,203.13                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              1,173.17                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,376.96                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,123.60                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F240001 9            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,129.10                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              1,189.69                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              1,101.56                       U  
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01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,418.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part  Time                                  510300             77,640.00         24,628.67              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           56,912.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                893.78                       U 

07/27 /2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,988.79                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,825.69                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,896.30                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,810.25                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,811.26                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,8 28.15                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                882.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                333.86                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 882.17                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 333.86                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,985.84                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511 112                              1,735.54                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,896.99                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,208.38                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              2,063.94                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              2,085.43                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              2,111.72                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              2,352.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             56,912.00         28,494.24              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113            7,106.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                705.63                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              1,393.90                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              1,437.82                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              1,613.47                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              1,476.07                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              1,517.69                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              1,483.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                584.71                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                496.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 584.71                       U  
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10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 496.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,419.86                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 1,247.78                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              1,278.84                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              1,401.11                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              1,218.32                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              1,229.58                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              1,281.36                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  511113            9,104.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024  BW 1 0      511113                              1,237.85                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              1,263.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             16,210.00         18,710.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114          164,731.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                              1,830.19                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F24 00003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              4,202.83                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              3,699.67                       U 

08/24/2 023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              3,694.70                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                              3,613.19                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              3,568.25                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              3,654.55                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,894.99                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                                408 .49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 1,894.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                               - 408.49                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              4,164.92                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 3,395.66                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              3,631.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     51111 4                              4,072.39                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              4,599.33                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25  0     511114                              4,662.19                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              4,680.86                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payrol l 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              4,802.84                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              5,441.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplo yer's Portion                  511114            164,731.00         56,922.69              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          101,400.00                                         U  
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07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMP LOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099  J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            101,400.00         59,150.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           20,238.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                303.51                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                668.86                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                610 .21                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                633.16                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                604.69                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                604.22                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                605.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                331.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51113 0                                 88.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 331.98                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21  0     511130                                - 88.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                666.70                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                572.94                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                649.78                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                709.62                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                701.38                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400 020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                712.97                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                723.41                       U 

01/25/202 4 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                809.86                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             20,238.00          9,576.85              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520103            3,700.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400872            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                  3,700 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2412627            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2412627            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2412629            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U  
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08/31/2023 INEI I2412629            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2412631            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2412631            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412633            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2412633            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412635            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2412635            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412637            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                435.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412637            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412639            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 5 20103                                435.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412639            FAT RATS LANDSCAPING & LAWN 520103                                                   - 435.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Landscaping/Ground Maintenance             520103              3,700.00          3,045.00            655.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200          160,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 CORD P2400879            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                144,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400879            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                 16,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403110            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             12,485.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403 110            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 12,485.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404737            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             12,741.00                       U 

08/31/202 3 INEI I2404737            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 12,741.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406750            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             11,997.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406750            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 11,997.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408572            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             10,758.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408572            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 10,758.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409338            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                              8,821.0 0                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409338            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                 - 8,821.00   U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2410742            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             13,681.00                       U  

12/30/2023 INEI I2410742            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 13,681.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412581            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                             13,795.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2412581            PMT OF THE CAROLINAS INC    520200                                                - 13,795.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200            160,000.00         84,278.00         75,722.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Towing Service                             520233                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520233              450.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Towing Service                             520233                450.00              0.00              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520248              765.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           52024 8                765.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          360,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  520300           69,300.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240713            LEXINGTON MED ICAL CENTER    520300                             80,489.70                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401054            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                 25,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401055            F ORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                 25,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401062            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                110,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401063            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                200,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401086            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                200,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 PO CL *2400354            Close PO P2401063           520300                                               - 200,000.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402955            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                   - 560.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402955            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                560.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403100            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                              7,210.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403100            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                 - 7,210.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404382            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 21,150.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2404382            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                             21,150.00                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2407098            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                             11,550.00                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2407098            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 11,550.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404740            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                             15,300.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404740            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                - 15,300.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405971            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                              1,460.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405971            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                 - 1,460.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406754            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG  520300                             22,350.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406754            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                - 22,350.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407944            PATHOLOGY ASSOC IATES OF LEX 520300                             13,560.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2407944            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 13,560.00   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407632            FOR ENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                              3,186.00                       U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407632            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                 - 3,186.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408601            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                             10,590.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408601            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                - 10,590.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI  I2410374            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                             11,715.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2410374            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 11,715.00   U  

10/ 31/2023 INEI I2413469            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                              5,385.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2413469            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                 - 5,385 .00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409653            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                              7,650.00                       U 
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11/30/2023 INEI I2409653            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                 - 7,650.00   U  

11/30 /2023 INEI I2410080            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                              1,180.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410080            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                 - 1,180.0 0   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410375            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 12,960.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410375            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                             12,960.00                       U 

12/30/2023 INEI I2411178            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                              9,020.00                       U 

12/30/2023 INEI I2411178            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                                                 - 9,020.00   U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  520300           11,190.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411998            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                             20,390.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411998            PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF LEX 520300                                                - 20,390.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412505            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                                                 - 1,805.00   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412505            FORENSIC SCIENCE NETWORK LL 520300                              1,805.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414258            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520 300                                                - 13,530.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414258            MUSC DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOG 520300                             13,530.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            440,490.00        271,040.70        169,449.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             520302              520.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Services                      520302                520.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Infectious Dis ease Services                520305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520305            1,000.00                                         U  

08/02/2023 BD02 J2400655            ABT 24 - 028                  520305             - 750.00                                         U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400721            ABT 24 - 041                  520305              - 72.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Infectious Disease Services                520305                178.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accreditation Services                     520307                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2 023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520307            3,000.00                                         U  

07/26/2023 INNI CR240117            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CORO 520307                              2,156.99                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI CR240669            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CORO 520307                                600.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Accreditation Services                     520307              3,000.00          2,756.99              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   DNA Testing                                520316                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520316            2,500.00                                         U 

11/29/2023 INNI CR240504            RICHLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS DE 520316                                350.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      DNA Testing                                520316              2,500.00            350.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            5,976.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI CR240165            OCCUPATIONAL RESEARCH & ASS 520702                              6,723.55                       U 

08/02/2023 BD02 J2400655            ABT 24 - 028                  520702              750.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              6,726.00          6,723.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710            1,800.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710              1,800.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800            1,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800              1,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            4,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400187            CORONER                     521000                                 15.36                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400630            CORONER                     521000                                 37.48                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401313            CORONER                      521000                                 46.44                       U  

10/09/2023 ISSU U2401561            CORONER                     521000                                 37.92                       U 

10/10/2023 ISSU U2401565            CORONER                     521000                                 42.28                       U  

10/17/2023 ISSU U2401671            CORONER                     521000                                780.61                       U 

10/31/2023 ISSU U24 01883            CORONER                     521000                                 12.32                       U  

12/06/2023 ISSU U2402422            CORONER                     521000                                 37.92                       U 

01/31/2 024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                136.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              4,000.00          1,147.15              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            2,800.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                376.16                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                343.59                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                358.79                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                358.79                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 358.79                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 382.56                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                382.56                       U 
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11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                382.56                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                354.79                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                399.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              2,800.00          2,215.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           12,000.00                                         U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521 200                                225.73                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                322.66                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                310.76                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                299.78                       U  

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402350            JANUARY  24 SALES TAX ONLINE 521200                                  0.06                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                461.28                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                564.92                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521200                                124.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             12,000.00          2,309.59              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000            1,500.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                 16.30                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - CHRIS BONEY           522000                                 16.30                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2411690            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                              1,538.50                       U 

11/03/2023 INEI I2411690            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                 - 1,538.50   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2412584            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                 43.49                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2412584            CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO     522000                                                    - 43.49   U  

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401770            ABT 24 - 133                  522000              500.00                                         U 

01/19/2024 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                  1,540 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000              2 ,000.00          1,614.59            - 41.99  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              750.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              5 22300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            6,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400549            JT'S CHRYSLER JEEP DO DGE    522300                                                    500.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400559            GENUINE PARTS COMPANY INC   522300                                                    250.00   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409764            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409764            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2409766            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 13.60                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2409766            LOVE CHEVRO LET INC          522300                                                    - 13.60   U  

08/24/2023 INNI CR240214            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 15.00                       U 

09/05/2023 ISSU U2401028            FLEET-  CORONER-  40950       522300                                  6.68                       U  

09/28/2023 INNI CR240337            SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHI 522300                                 30.00                       U 

09/29/2023 INEI I240654 8            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 81.66                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406548            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 81.66   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JAMIE GLOVER          522300                                490.86                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407022            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 92.83                       U 

10/04/2023 INEI I2407022            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 92.83   U  

10/06/2023 ISSU U2401544            FLEET -  CORONER-  43788       522300                                  5.64                       U 

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402029            FLEET -  CORONER-  43787       522300                                187.81                       U  

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402106            FLEET -  CORONER-  43787       522300                                  4.92                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2410112            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    - 26.64   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2410112            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                 26.64                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410125            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 43.02   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2410125            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 43.02                       U  

11/27/2023 CORD P2400554            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          522300                                                    100 .00   U  

11/28/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    100.00   U  

11/28/2023 ISSU U2402281            FLEET -  CORONER-  43895       522300                                  8.21                       U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402517            FLEET -  CORONER-  38126       522300                                235.06                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402595            FLEET -  CORONER-  34826       522300                                 24.26                       U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402695            FLEET -  CORONER-  39887       522300                                 44.49                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411658            COLOR ADDIX INC             522300                              2,388.29                       U 

12/28/2023 INEI I2411658            C OLOR ADDIX INC             522300                                                 - 2,388.29   U  

01/12/2024 CORD P2400534            COLOR ADDIX INC             522300                                                  2,388 .29   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehi cle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              6,000.00          3,712.57            878.65  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L 2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           27,944.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                              6,986.00                       U  

10/01 /2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                              6,986.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                              6,986.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             27,944.00         20,958.00              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141300          Coroner  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              495.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                592.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                495.00            592.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            4,305.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              7,380.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              4,305.00          7,380.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101            1,800.00                                         U  

09/20/2023 INNI CR240327            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                399.38                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                              1,068.71                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101              1,800.00          1,468.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            3,211.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              3,675.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              3,211.00          3,675.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              225.00                                         U  

10/23/2023 INNI CR240412            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                100.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVIN GSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                225.00            150.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephon e                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,715.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401 245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

09/01/202 3 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.54                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                137.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,715.00            961.64              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004              560.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                 51.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004                560.00            362.81              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52502 1           12,160.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400877            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                 12,160 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403891            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                764.14                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403891            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 764.14   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405136            VERIZON W IRELESS            525021                                764.14                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405136            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 764.14   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406269            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                765.18                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406269            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 765.18   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407 866            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                765.83                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407866            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 765.83   U  

11/23/202 3 INEI I2410246            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                978.77                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410246            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 978.77   U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411922            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                692.96                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411922            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 692.96   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413077            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                776.10                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413077            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 776.10   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             12,160.00          5,507.12          6,652 .88  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030            8,283.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402756            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402756            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400878            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                  8,283.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404336            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2404336            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405853            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405853            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406348            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406348            MOTOROLA INC                5 25030                                                   - 392.50   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409273            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409273            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410348            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410348            MOTOR OLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412304            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                392.50                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412304            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                   - 392.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030              8,283.00          2,747.50          5,535 .50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            2,193.00                                         U  

07/28/202 3 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                182.75                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.5 0                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                193.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              2,193.00          1,300.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            1,500 .00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                194.05                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 42.55                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 26.42                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 89.85                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 59.65                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 51.87                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525100                                 39.09                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN  24 POSTAGE              525100                                 44.41                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              1,500.00            547.89              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141300          Coroner  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training E xp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           12,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR25349             TAYLOR, A NDREW              525210                                111.50                       U  

07/29/2023 INNI EX25349             TAYLOR, ANDREW              525210                                389.72                       U 

08/24/2023 INNI CR240236            FISHER, MARGARET            525210                                138.60                       U  

09/14/2023 INNI CR240298            FISHER, MARGARET            525210                                302.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             12,000.00            942.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            4,000.00                                         U  

07/06/2023 INNI CR240009            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                390.00                       U 

11/29/2023 INNI CR240506            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT VICTIM A 525230                                 30.00                       U 

11/29/2023 INNI CR240505            AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICOLEG 525230                                350.00                       U 

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401770            ABT 24 - 133                  525230             - 500.00                                         U  

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401771            ABT 24 - 134                  525230             - 200.00                                         U 

01/11/2024 INNI CR240636            INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF CORO 525230                                250.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI CR240668            SC CORONERS ASSOCIATION     525230                                400.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,300.00          1,420.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525250              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Motor Pool Reimbursement                   525250                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Coroner                             525380                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525380           10,000.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY  SOUTH CAROL 525380                                415.40                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                303.39                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402064            TOW N OF LEXINGTON           525380                                113.10                       U  

07/11/2023 INNI I2402091            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 55.26                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                390.06                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                548.80                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI  I2404020            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                107.06                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404035            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 51.94                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                488.19                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                394.49                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I 2405962            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                114.50                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405990            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 58.59                       U 

10/09 /2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                331.63                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                445.90                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407366            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                100.08                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407412            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 53.04                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                362.14                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                2 89.50                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409201            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 24.29                       U 

11/08/2023 INNI I2409230            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                 51.94                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                323.21                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                335.74                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411054            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                  8.94                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411072            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525 380                                 50.83                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525380                                399.37                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOU TH CAROL 525380                                438.43                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412857            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525380                                  8.94                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412913            TOWN OF  LEXINGTON           525380                                 51.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Coroner                             525380             10,000.00          6,316.70              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel,  & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400           21,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J240046 3            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                              1,457.36                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                              1,320.04                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                              1,352.45                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401436            SEPTEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE    525400                                 24.83                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 29.66                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                              1,424.44                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,664.93                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401992            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 89.14                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402036            NOVEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                - 89.14                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2402037            NOV 23 OIL USAGE CORRECTION 525400                                 89.14                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                              1,731.49                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402301            DECEMBER 2023 OIL USAGE     525400                                 78.05                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400             21,000.00          9,172.39              0 .00  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525405              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equipment Fuel                       525405                200.0 0              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525430              150.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240044            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                 75.00                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI CR240235            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                 38.66                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI CR240553            PALMETTO PROPANE / BATESBUR 525430                                 68.95                       U 

12/01/2023 BD02 J2401771            ABT 24 - 134                  525430              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Emergency Generator Fuel                   525430                350.00            182.61              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            7,000.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 INNI CR240358            FIS HER, MARGARET            525600                                800.82                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - MADISON STACK         525600                                256.80                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI CR240700            FISHER, MARGARET            525600                                127.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              7,000.00          1,184.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Licenses & Permits                         526500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526500              720.00                                         U  

08/18/2 023 INNI CR240220            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                 48.00                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI CR240395            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                 34.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI CR240439            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                 17.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI CR240580            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 526500                                 51.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Licenses & Permits                         526500                720.00            150.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Court Filling Fees                         526600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             526600              240.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Court Filling Fees                         526600                240.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Indigent Cremation                         534101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             534101           12,000.0 0                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400988            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                                 12,000 .00   U  

07/05/2023 INEI I2401993            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                                   - 720.00   U  
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07/05/2023 INEI I2401993            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                720.00                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409305            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                480.00                       U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409305            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                                   - 480.00   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411471            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                                   - 960.00   U  

01/05/2024 INEI I2411471            MILTON SHEALY FUNERAL HOME  534101                                960.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Indigent Cremation                         534 101             12,000.00          2,160.00          9,840.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            2,500.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  540000             - 464.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipm ent              540000              2,036.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCa rd - MADISON STACK         540010                              3,550.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010                  0.00          3,550.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) SU V (4x4) w/Accessories -  Rpl          5AN179                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN179           90,841.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J24 00435            ABT 24 - 022                  5AN179            3,132.00                                         U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401058            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                 44,262 .14   U  

07/25/2 023 PORD P2401058            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                  7,642.86   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401058            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                      8 .00   U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                     - 8.00   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                - 44,262.14   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                             44,262.14                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                              7,642.86                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402361            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AN179                                  8.00                       U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    387 .77   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    209.29   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                     21 .61   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN17 9                                                    216.14   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    485 .35   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    647.14   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    466 .73   U  

08/22/2023 PORD P2401371            WEST CHAT HAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                     56.50   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                387.77                       U 
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08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DE VICE 5AN179                                466.73                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                216.14                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHA M WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 216.14   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                 21.61                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    - 21.61   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                209.30                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I240502 4            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 209.29   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 387.77   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 466.73   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                647.14                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 647.14   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                485.35                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 485.35   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                 56.50                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405024            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    - 56.50   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    466.73   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    242 .68   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    382.63   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                  1,001 .52   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                     15.41   U  

09/26/2023 PORD P2401686            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    182 .33   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVI CE 5AN179                                382.63                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                 - 1,001.52   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                              1,001.52                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                    - 15.41   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            W EST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                 15.41                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 182.33   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                182.33                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 382.63   U  

10/02/2023 IN EI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 242.68   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2408319            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                242.67                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI CR240511            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                              2,319.65                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2408321            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                466.73                       U 

11/08/2023 INEI I2408321            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AN179                                                   - 466.73   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0.00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0 .00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0.00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0 .00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0.00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0 .00   U  
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11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0.00   U  

11/21/2023 POCL *2400703            Close PO P2401371           5AN179                                                      0 .00   U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  5AN179          - 34,958.0 0                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) SUV (4x4) w/Accessories -  Rpl          5AN179             59,015.00         59,014.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) 800 MHz Radio                          5AN180                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN180            5,355.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) 800 MHz Radio                          5AN18 0              5,355.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Printers (F4) -  Rpl                    5AN182                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN182            1,418.00                                         U  

09/07/2023 BD02 J2400721            ABT 24 - 041                  5AN182               72.00                                         U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401611            PINNACLE NETW ORK SOLUTIONS  5AN182                                                  1,489.44   U  

10/16/2023 INEI I2407768            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN182                              1,489.44                       U 

10/16/2023 INEI I2407768            P INNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN182                                                 - 1,489.44   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Printers (F4) -  Rpl                    5AN182              1,490.00          1,489.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Record Storage File Cabinets           5AP168                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP168            5,300.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J 2400755            PCard - MADISON STACK         5AP168                              5,296.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Record Storage File Cabinets           5AP168              5,300.00          5,296.47              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cemetery Scrty Lights/Walkthru Gate        5AP169                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP169            1,000.00                                         U 

07/21/2023 PORD P2400967            JMS FENCE CO INC            5AP169                                                  1,000 .00   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2404660            JMS FENCE CO INC            5AP169                              1,000.00                       U 

08/21/2023 INEI I2404660            JMS FENCE CO INC            5AP169                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cemetery Scrty Lights/Walkthru Gate        5AP169              1,000.00          1,000 .00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Rugged Laptop (F5) -  Repl              5AP170                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP170            2,870.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Rugged Laptop (F5) -  Repl              5AP170              2,870.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Prox Card System Upgrade                   5AP171                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP171            3,550.00                                         U  
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08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   5AP171                              3,550 .00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Prox Card System Upgrade                   5AP171              3,550.00          3,550.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Vehicles                               5AP331                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP331           80,000.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400435            ABT 24 - 022                  5AP331           - 3,1 32.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400436            ABT 24 - 023                  5AP331          - 52,498.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  5AP331          - 24,370.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Vehicles                               5AP331                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Laptops w/Docking Stations             5AP332                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP332           11,480.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401097            DELL MARKETING LP            5AP332                                                    548.91   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401097            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                                    211 .86   U  

07/31/2023 PORD P2401097            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                                  7,347.69   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                548.91                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                                   - 211.86   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                211.86                       U 

08/15/2023 INEI I 2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                                 - 7,347.69   U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                                                   - 548.91   U  

08/15 /2023 INEI I2404064            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP332                              7,347.70                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Laptops w/Docking Stations             5AP332             11,480.00          8,108.47              0 .0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) 800 MHz Radios                         5AP333                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP333           16,065.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) 800 MHz Radios                         5AP333             16,065.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) PPV Truck                              5AP355                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/20/2023 BD02 J2400436            ABT 24 - 023                  5AP355           52,498.00                                         U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401193            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                                                  7,642.86   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401193            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                                                 44,855 .14   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405218            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                              7,642.86                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405218            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405218            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                                                - 44,855.14   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2405218            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP355                             44,355.14                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  5AP355            3,647.00                                         U  
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01/18/2024 INNI CR240675            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP355                              4,146.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) PPV Truck                              5AP355             56,145.00         56,144.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) PPV Truck                              5AP359                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401360            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP35 9                                                 44,855.14   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401360            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                                                  7,642 .86   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401360            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                                                      8.00   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405225            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                                                - 44,855.14   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405225            LOVE CHEV ROLET INC          5AP359                                  8.00                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405225            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                             44,347.14                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2405225            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                                                 - 7,642.86   U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405225            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                              7,642.86                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2405 225            LOVE CHEVROLET INC          5AP359                                                     - 8.00   U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402311            ABT 24 - 175                  5AP359           56,145.00                                         U  

01/18/202 4 INNI C240675A            WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICE 5AP359                              4,146.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) PPV Truck                              5AP359             56,145.00         56,144.25              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,132,299.00        564,372.93                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,000, 531.00        640,671.40          268,691.04  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Coroner Child Fatality Revi 2540  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2402034            BAR 24 - 001 Correctio n       529903           11,595.00                                         U  

08/08/2023 BD02 J2400473            BAR 24 - 015                  529903            2,899.00                                         U  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400745            BAR 24 - 019                  529903            2,898.00                                         U  

09/26/2023 BD02 J2401047            BAR 24 - 022                  529903            2,899.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 BD02 J2401405            BAR 24 - 035                  529903           26,087.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             46,378.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (12) Guns & Holsters                       5AN382                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2402034            BAR 24 - 001 Correction       5AN382            5,763.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (12) Guns & Holsters                       5AN382              5,763.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cemetary Statue                            5AN441                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD02 J2402034            BAR 24 - 001 Correction       5AN441           17,426.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN441                                                 17,387 . 50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cemetary Statue                            5AN441             17,426.00              0.00         17,387 .50  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2540 Coroner Child Fatality Revi  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               69,567.00              0.00           17,387.50  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    SC Opioid Recovery Fund     2940  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publi city                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference,  Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:                                              5AP418                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

ENDING BALANCE:                                                 5AP418                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2940 SC Opioid Recovery Fund  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                    0.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                                                                      0.00              0.00                0.00  
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                                    Coroner's Office Building   4519  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  520300              560.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      5203 00                560.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Capital Contingency                        549904                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  549904           53,234.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400770            BAR 24 - 001                  549904        1,480,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Capital Contingency                        549904          1,533,234.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 4519 Coroner's Office Building  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,533,794.00              0.00                0. 00 

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141300          Coroner  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee  Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,256.04                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                706.01                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 21 0     519120                                448.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 706.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 448.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,253.11                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,013.59                       U 

12/14/2023 HFE X F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,739.75                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              2,837.17                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,837.17                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,837.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         33,545.77              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         33,545.77                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141300 Coroner  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,132,299.00        597,918.70                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            2,603,892.00        640,671.40          286,078.54  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                                                                      0.00              0. 00                0.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141400          Public Defender  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        10 00 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Op Trn to Public Defender                  812619                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             812619        2,084,215.00                                         U 

09/15/2023 J099 J2400780            TAN 2409 - 12                 812619                            521,054.00                       U  

01/11/2024 J099 J2402053            TAN 2401 - 04                 812619                          1,042,108.00                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Op Trn to Public Defender                  812619          2,084,215.00      1,563,162.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (S OURCES)08            2,084,215.00      1,563,162.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141400          Public D efender  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    P/D (Indigent Criminal Defe 2618  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300          200,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 INNI CR240258            KNEECE INVESTIGATIONS, LLC  520300                              1,165.28                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI C R240745            MADDOX MD, DONNA MARIE.     520300                                937.50                       U  

07/20/2023 INNI CR240256            MARTIN PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES 520300                              4,000.00                       U 

07/21 /2023 INNI CR240261            MADDOX MD, DONNA MARIE.     520300                              1,312.50                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI CR240307            KNEECE INVESTIGATIONS, LLC  520300                              1,964.25                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI CR240304            APPLIED PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI 520300                             11,705.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI CR240260            MCKEE, PHD, ABPP, GEOFFREY  520300                              1,500.00                       U 

08/04/2023 INNI CR240308            JOHNSON, STACY S.           520300                                114.75                       U 

08/07/2023 INNI CR24258A            KNEECE INVESTIGATIONS, LLC  520300                                7 59.90                       U  

08/11/2023 INNI CR240257            KNEECE INVESTIGATIONS, LLC  520300                              1,080.22                       U 

08/11/2023 INNI CR24260A            MCKEE, PHD, ABPP, GEOFFREY  520300                              1,500.00                       U  

08/13/2023 INNI CR240306            SWAMP FOX INVESTIGATIONS    520300                                505.58                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI CR240305            APPLIED PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI 520300                              7,892.50                       U  

09/16/2023 INNI CR240392            MCKEE, PHD, ABPP, GEOFFREY  520300                              3,000.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI CR240510            DK INVESTIGATIONS           520 300                              1,121.13                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI CR240509            MCKEE, PHD, ABPP, GEOFFREY  520300                              1,500.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI CR240537            DK INVESTIGATIONS           520300                              1,213.34                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI CR240538            PALMETTO SPECIALITY LONG TE 520300                              7,500.00                       U 

11/15/2023 INNI CR240539            PALMETT O SPECIALITY LONG TE 520300                              3,600.00                       U  

11/27/2023 INNI CR240692            APPLIED PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI 520300                              2,022.50                       U 

11/27/2023 INNI CR240694            APPLIED PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI 520300                              2,562.50                       U  

12/11/2023 INNI CR240693            DK INVESTIGATIONS           520300                              1,159.56                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI CR2 40744            DK INVESTIGATIONS           520300                              1,081.93                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240746            DK INVESTIGATIONS           520300                                929.59                       U 

01/24/2 024 INNI CR240743            MARTIN PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES 520300                              2,600.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300            200,000.00         62,728.03              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2618 P/D (Indigent Criminal Defe  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              200,000.00         62,728.03                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141400          Public Defender  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        2,541,302.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             24,425.02                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             57,958.99                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F240000 5            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             57,498.50                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             55,459.73                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             55,459.72                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             49,611.50                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             47,962.00                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             15,598.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             15,430.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 15,598.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 15,430.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             47,961.98                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             50,443.65                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             49,886.77                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             47,507.83                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             50,082.05                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                               - 691.82                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             52,631.29                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             52,631.28                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 20 24 BW 2 0      510100                             - 1,854.88                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             55,500.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                            510100          2,541,302.00        752,474.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          194,411.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,769.63                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F 2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              4,236.21                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              4,202.35                       U 

08/24 /2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              4,046.41                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              4,046.39                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              3,610.14                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,490.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,130.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,1 50.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,130.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,150.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              3,490.07                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141400          Public Defender  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTI ON              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              3,680.52                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,626.40                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              3,706.97                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,595.81                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              3,843.65                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,805.55                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,921.01                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                - 37.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            194,411.00         55,033.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          476,740.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              4,533.22                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                             10,757.19                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                             10,525.27                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F 2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                             10,293.33                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                             10,293.33                       U 

09/21 /2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              9,133.68                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              8,901.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,895.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,863.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,895.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,8 63.88                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              8,901.75                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                            - 11,650.01                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              9,029.63                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              8,961.28                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              8,817.47                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511 113                              9,166.83                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              9,768.38                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              9,768.39                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                             10,075.64                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payr oll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                               - 118.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            476,740.00        127,158.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee I nsurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          335,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J240044 3            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             15,600.00                       U  
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                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             15,600.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,950.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J 2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,000.00                       U 

01/12 /2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             13,650.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            335,400.00         98,150.00              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            9,364.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 88.38                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                209.9 8                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                208.55                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                202.23                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                202.23                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                180.58                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                174.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 56.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 56.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      511130                                - 56.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 56.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                174.48                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                183.66                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                181.59                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                176.21                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F240001 9            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                179.75                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                191.74                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                191.74                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                197.87                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                 - 2.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              9,364.00          2,741.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999          244,925.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999            244,925.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            1,500.00                                         U  
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                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219            1,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400756            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402199            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 44.42                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402199            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 44.42   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402200            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 71.40                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402200            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 71.40   U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402201            COUNTRY CLEAR               520 219                                 12.84                       U  

07/10/2023 INEI I2402201            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 12.84   U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405184            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 71.40                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2405184            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 71.40   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405185            COUNTRY  CLEAR               520219                                 42.42                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2405185            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 42.42   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406288            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 71.40                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406288            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 71.40   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I24 06292            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 51.49                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406292            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 51.49   U  

10/02/2 023 INEI I2406295            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 42.42                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406295            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 42.42   U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407881            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 57.26                       U 

10/17/2023 INEI I2407881            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 57.26   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2407882            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 58.56                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2407882            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 58.56   U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2410762            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 57.26                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2410762            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 57.26   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410763            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 71.40                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410763            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 71.40   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2412621            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 71.40                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2412621            COUNTRY CLEAR               52021 9                                                    - 71.40   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2413470            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 64.33                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2413470            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 64.33   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413471            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 44.42                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413471            COUNTRY C LEAR               520219                                                    - 44.42   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219              1,500.00            832.42            667 .58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional  Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            1,200.00                                         U  
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08/12/2023 INNI CR240347            CAHUE, LAURA                520300                                123.38                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI CR240342            SMITH, PARKER               520300                                 35.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Profession al Services                      520300              1,200.00            158.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400                100.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           14,200.00                                         U  

07/ 25/2023 ISSU U2400370            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                449.32                       U 

07/25/2023 ISSU U2400371            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                 76.16                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 32.70                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 72.48                       U 

08/11/2023 PORD P2401253            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    135 .21   U  

08/15/2023 INNI CR240241            SELF, SUSAN                 521000                                 83.45                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2405092            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                135.21                       U 

08/18/2023 INEI I2405092            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 135.21   U  

08/18/2023 INNI CR240240            STEPP, RONALD               521000                                 17.30                       U 

08/21/2023 ISSU U2400797            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                499.81                       U  

08/21/2023 INNI CR240243            MAULDIN, DAVID M.           521000                                 32.09                       U 

08/27/2023 INNI CR240242            MAULDIN, SARAH              5 21000                                 53.49                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI CR240262            OCAIN, SHANNON M.           521000                                 38.46                       U 

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401076            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                196.31                       U  

09/11/2023 ISSU U2401077            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                 27.00                       U 

09/19/2023 PORD P2401614            RASIX  COMPUTER CENTER INC   521000                                                    180.63   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401614            RASIX COMPUTER CENTER INC   521000                                                    144 .17   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401614            RASIX COMPUTER CENTER INC   521000                                                    180.63   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401614            RASIX COMPUTER CENTER INC   521000                                                    180 .63   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P 2401848            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    180.63   U  

09/19/2023 PORD P2401848            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    180 .63   U  

09/19 /2023 PORD P2401848            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    180.63   U 

09/19/2023 PORD P2401848            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    144 .1 7   U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401266            PUB DEFENDERS               521000                                117.44                       U 

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401376            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                539.04                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                144.17                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1731 

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141400          Public Defender  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                180.63                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 144.17   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406882            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                180.63                       U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406883            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2406883            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                180.63                       U  

10/16/2023 POCL *2400669            Close PO P2401614           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

10/16/2023 POCL *2400669            Close PO P2401614           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

10/16/2023 POCL *2400669            Close PO P2401614           521000                                                   - 180.63   U  

10/16/2023 POCL *2400669            Close PO P2401614           521000                                                   - 144.17   U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401830            PUB DEFENDER                521000                                314.86                       U 

11/02/2023 PORD P2402051            ACADEMIC SUPP LIER           521000                                                    270.41   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409247            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                270.41                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409247            A CADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 270.41   U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402294            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                549.55                       U 

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402700            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                218.32                       U  

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402701            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                531.57                       U 

01/24/2024 IS SU U2403075            PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE     521000                                669.87                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             14,200.00          5,610.90              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100           14,100.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401160            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                616.43                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401160            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 616.43   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400757            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                 12,000 .00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403088            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                5 27.56                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403088            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 527.56   U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 76.42                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405441            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                607.52                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405441            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 607.52   U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 36.93                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406325            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521 100                                                   - 564.13   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406325            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                564.13                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACH INE CO I 521100                                 34.78                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 34.78                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408568            POLLOCK  OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                588.24                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408568            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 588.24   U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I24076 49   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 34.78                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                - 36.25                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I24 09647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 36.25                       U  
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11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 36.25                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410729            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 624.92   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410729            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                624.92                       U 

12/31/2023 IN NI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                106.61                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412260            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                475.14                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412260            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 475.14   U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 29.63                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100             14,100.00          4,324.56          7,996 .06  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/04/2023 INNI CR240158            SMITH, PARKER               521200                                 59.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00             59.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200              750.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                750.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522300            1,000.00                                         U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408230            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                 30.28                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408230            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    - 30.28   U  

10/24/2023 ISSU U2401797            FLEET -  PUB DEF-  41314       522300                                 10.17                       U  

11/01/2023 CORD P2400563            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                    100 .00   U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412492            PARKS AUTO PART S INC        522300                                  6.39                       U  

01/09/2024 INEI I2412492            PARKS AUTO PARTS INC        522300                                                     - 6.39   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance              522300              1,000.00             46.84             63.33  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental                            523100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523100          138,384.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400633            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                  1,440 .00   U  

07/06/2023 PORD P24 00695            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 76,236.00   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2400432            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U 

07/11/2 023 INEI I2400432            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

07/11/2023 INEI I2400433            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U 

07/11/2023 INEI I2400433            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2401938            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U 
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08/02/2023 INEI I2401938            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2401939            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2401939            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2403670            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2403670            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2403671            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2403671            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405290            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405290            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U 

10/02/2023 INEI I2405291            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2405291            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2407126            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL  523100                              6,353.00                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2407126            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2407128            MINI WAREHOUSES  OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2407128            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409115            GAR DEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409115            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409118            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2409118            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI  I2410585            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                              6,353.00                       U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2410585            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 523100                                                 - 6,353.00   U  

01/ 02/2024 INEI I2410587            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                120.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2410587            MINI WAREHOUSES OF LEXINGTO 523100                                                   - 120 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental                            523100            138,384.00         45,311.00         32,365 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              382.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                180 .00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                382.00            180.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Vehicle Insurance                          524100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524100            2,460.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323D            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524100                              1,845.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Vehicle Insurance                          524100              2,460.00          1,845.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524101              740.00                                         U  
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10/03/2023 INNI C240323A            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524101                                381.90                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Comprehensive Insurance                    524101                740.00            381.90              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            2,957.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY  524201                              4,270.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              2,957.00          4,270.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              276.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                276.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           18,535.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2400158            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.03                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I240124 5            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402039            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.03                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2403786            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.19                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405299            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.03                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407165            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.84                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2409078            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 51.68                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2410625            WEST CAROLINA RURAL TEL COO 525000                                 50.69                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                811.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             18,535.00          6,033.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5 25004            8,749.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPO RIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U  
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11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                                679.90                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Ch arges                        525004              8,749.00          4,759.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525020            3,032.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400758            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    540 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI  I2403933            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 36.46                       U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403933            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 36.46   U  

08/ 23/2023 INEI I2405166            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 36.46                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405166            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 36.46   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406306            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 36.60                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406306            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 36.60   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407893            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 37.14                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407893            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 37.14   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410304            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 37.14                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410304            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 37.14   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411945            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 37.14                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411945            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                                    - 37.14   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413111            VERIZON WIRELESS            525020                                 37.40                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413111            VERIZON WIRELESS            5 25020                                                    - 37.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pagers and Cell Phones                     525020              3,032.00            258.34            281 .66  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            5,934.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMEN T OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                322.50                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                322.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                311.75                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409 587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                279.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                290.25                       U 

01/29/202 4 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                301.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              5,934.00          2,117.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            2,500.00                                         U 
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07/31/2 023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 80.33                       U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                191.28                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                151.83                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                166.16                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                252.54                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 82 .56                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                155.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              2,500.00          1,079.95              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           52,2 50.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI EX26656             POPOWSKI, JEAN              525210                                668.16                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI EX26658             STORY, STEPHEN R.           525210                                408.16                       U  

07/07/2023 INNI EX26661             NERO, RAUSHANAH             525210                                  3.93                       U 

07/07/2023 INNI EX26662             LORD, JAMIE                 525210                                  6.55                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR26657             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR26657A            MAULDIN, SARA H              525210                                385.98                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23836             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23836A            M AULDIN, SARAH              525210                                228.48                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23836B            MAULDIN, DAVID M.           525210                                354.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23846             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23846A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U 

09/27/2023 IN NI TR23846B            SELERT, HALI                525210                                354.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23844             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23844A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23844B            HOLLADAY, JAMES V.          525210                                354.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23843             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23843A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23843B            BESSETT, J ERICK            525210                                354.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23842             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23842A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23842B            STORY, STEPHEN R.           525210                                354.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23845             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN 525210                                300.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23845A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23845B            KORYCKI, DANIEL             525210                                354.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23848             SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC DEFEN  525210                                300.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI TR23848A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                389.76                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI TR23848B            POPOWSKI, JEAN              525210                                354.00                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23836             MAULDIN, DAVID M.           525210                                 26.20                       U 
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10/11/2023 INNI EX23836A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                103.08                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23842             STORY, STEPHEN R.           525210                                  0.66                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX23842A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23843             BASSETT, J ERICK            525210                                 26.20                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX23843A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23844             HOLLADAY, JAMES V.          525210                                 26.20                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX238 44A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23845             KORYCKI, DANIEL             525210                                 31.44                       U 

10/11/202 3 INNI EX23845A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U  

10/11/2023 INNI EX23846             SELERT, HALI                525210                                 68.78                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX23846A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX23848             POPOWSKI, JEAN              525210                                 59.61                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX23848A            MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                131.70                       U 

10/11/2023 INNI EX26657             MAULDIN, SARAH              525210                                103.0 8                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI TR23847             SC ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL  525210                                200.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI CR240508            KORYCKI, DANIEL             525210                                 10.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             52,250.00         10,363.27              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           23,750.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400759            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                  7,560.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403546            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403546            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG  525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405204            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405204            LEXIS NEXIS RIS K DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

09/23/2023 INNI CR240346            SC ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL  525230                              1,344.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2405489            LEX IS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2405489            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407977            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2407977            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

11/30/2023 INEI  I2409650            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409650            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

12/ 14/2023 INNI CR240556            SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525230                              5,275.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412568            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2412568            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413168            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                606.69                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413168            LEXIS NEXIS RISK DATA MANAG 525230                                                   - 606.69   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             23,750.00         10,865.83          3,313.17  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240           21,400.00                                         U 

07/06/2023 INNI I2400939            POPOWSKI, JEAN              525240                                 68.12                       U 

07/07/2023 INNI I2400820            CHEHOSKI, JASON             525240                                102.18                       U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2403081            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 47.16                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI I2402095            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                471.60                       U  

08/15/2023 INNI I2406371            POPOWSKI, JEAN              525240                                 38.65                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2403672            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                560.03                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2403673            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 53.06                       U 

09/29/2023 INNI I2405518            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 49.13                       U  

09/29/2023 INNI I2405609            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                432.30                       U 

09/29/2023 INNI I2406372            POPOWSKI, JEAN              525240                                 62.23                       U  

10/17/2023 INNI I2406414            KORYCKI, DANIEL             525240                                 14.41                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407173            HAR RIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 58.95                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407174            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                576.40                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407914            KORYCKI, DANIEL             525240                                 43.89                       U  

11/29/2023 INNI I2409248            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 43.23                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI  I2409351            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                517.45                       U  

12/20/2023 INNI I2410705            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 35.37                       U 

12/ 28/2023 INNI I2410903            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                451.95                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412015            KORYCKI, DANIEL             525240                                 14.74                       U 

01/24/2024 INNI I2413313            POPOWSKI, JEAN              525240                                178.22                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2412432            HARRIGAN, DIANNA            525240                                 50.25                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2412737            SELF, SUSAN                 525240                                445.55                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240             21,400.00          4,314.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Public Defenders Offices            525328                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525328           10,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2402092            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525328                                142.67                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525328                                683.52                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404036            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525328                                182.56                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 52532 8                                760.73                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405993            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525328                                120.51                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH  CAROL 525328                                657.79                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI CR240343            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 525328                                646.58                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407415            TOWN OF L EXINGTON           525328                                118.30                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525328                                468.40                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409806            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525328                                151.54                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525328                                358.55                       U 
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12/01/2023 INNI I2411073            TOW N OF LEXINGTON           525328                                355.41                       U  

12/06/2023 INNI CR240565            GARDEN ALLEY REAL ESTATE LL 525328                                430.18                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525328                                486.72                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412914            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525328                                260.12                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI  I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525328                                788.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Public Defenders Offices            525328             10,000.00          6,612.05              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525400            3,700.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400463            JULY 23 FUEL USAGE          525400                                166.76                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2401066            AUGUST 23 FUEL USAGE        525400                                281.48                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401365            SEPTEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE   525400                                213.27                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401481            OCTOBER 2023 OIL USAGE      525400                                 18 .53                       U  

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401732            OCTOBER 23 FUEL USAGE       525400                                 93.76                       U 

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401990            NOVEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                145.64                       U  

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402060            DECEMBER 2023 FUEL USAGE    525400                                110.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Gas, Fuel, & Oil                           525400              3,700.00          1,030.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           20,232.00                                         U  

10/17/2023 BD02 J2401399            ABT 24 - 095                  529903              - 45.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             20,187.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Rental Contingency                         529907                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529907           70,189.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Rental Contingency                         529907             70,189.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                - 59.66                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,500.00            - 59.66              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             540010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010            3,428.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Minor Software                             540010              3,428.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (8) Blu - Ray Burners                        5AP287                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240000 2            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP287            1,368.00                                         U  

10/17/2023 BD02 J2401399            ABT 24 - 095                  5AP287               45.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402356            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP287                                                  1,361.04   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2413974            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP287                              1,361.04                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2413974            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP287                                                 - 1,361.04   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (8) Blu - Ray Burners                        5AP287              1,413.00          1,361.04              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Vehicle -  Addtional                    5AP288                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP288           24,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Vehicle -  Addtional                    5AP288             24,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Computers (F1A)                        5AP300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP300            4,440.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401919            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP300                                                  4,131.27   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408073            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP300                              4,131.26                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408073            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP300                                                 - 4,131.27   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Computers (F1A)                        5AP300              4,440.00          4,131.26              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Laptops w/ Acc.  (F3A)                 5AP30 1                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP301           10,214.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Laptops w/ Acc.  (F3A)                 5AP301             10,214.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Color Printer -  Addl.                  5AP302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP302              889.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401925            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP302                                                    888 .10   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Color Printer -  Addl.                  5AP302                889.00              0.00            888.10  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Black & White Printer -  Addl.          5AP303                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP303            1,436.00                                         U  

10/20/2023 PORD P2401927            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP303                                                  1,435 .94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Black & White Printer -  Addl.          5AP303              1,436.00              0.00          1,435.94  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Scanner -  Addl.               5AP304                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD 01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP304            1,161.00                                         U  
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                                    Public Defender             2619  

 

10/23/2023 PORD P2401944            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP304                                                  1,035 .21   U  

01/04/2024 INEI I24 14115            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP304                              1,035.21                       U  

01/04/2024 INEI I2414115            CDW GOVERNMENT LLC          5AP304                                                 - 1,035.21   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Scanner -  Addl.               5AP304              1,161.00          1,035.21              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (10) Desk Phones -  Addl.                   5AP305                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP305            2,004.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (10) Desk Phones -  Addl.                   5AP305              2,004.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Furniture -  Addl.                   5AP306                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP306            2,800.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Furniture -  Addl.                   5AP306              2,800.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2619 Public Defender  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            3,802,142.00      1,035,557.01                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              473,060.00        116,923.38           47,010.84  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Public Defender Additional  2621  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries &  Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  510100          163,999.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Sa laries & Wages                           510100            163,999.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pay Supplement                             510105                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/12/2023 BD02  J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  510105          292,968.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pay Supplement                             510105            292,968.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  511112           34,958.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             34,958.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  511113           84,814.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             84,814.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  511120           15,600.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  511130            1,691.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              1,691.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  520300           80,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             80,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/12/2023 BD02 J2400746            BAR 24 - 021                  529903           55,993.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             55,993.00              0.00              0.00  
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                                    Public Defender Additional  2621  

 

TOTAL FUND: 2621 Public Defender Additional  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              594,030.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              135,993.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              2,495.67                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              4,99 1.38                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              4,975.89                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              4,975.89                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,975.89                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              4,568.25                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              4,364.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5191 20                              1,521.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,063.61                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     519120                             - 1,521.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,063.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              4,364.43                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              4,355.11                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              4,722.09                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              4,518.27                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F240 0020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              4,518.27                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              4,722.09                       U 

01/25/20 24 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              4,910.21                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                               - 188.12                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         63,269.75              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         63,269.75                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141400 Public Defender  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            4,396,172.00      1,098,826.76                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              809,053.00        179,651.41           47,010.84  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                    OTHER  FINANCING   (SOURCES)08            2,084,215.00      1,563,16 2.00                0.00  

                                    USES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          680,746.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             10,326.94                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     51 0100                                - 35.29                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             24,739.89                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW  16 0     510100                             24,816.15                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             24,526.63                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             24,542.84                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             24,743.17                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           17,486.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             25,856.17                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2 400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             17,628.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,684.90                       U 

10/19/ 2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 17,628.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,684.90                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             25,821.51                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             25,245.15                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             25,379.87                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             25,71 4.60                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             25,503.03                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             25,600.36                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             25,797.56                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             25,686.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            698,232.00        364,265.43              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplement                           5101 01                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101           11,538.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     510101                             - 2,848.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,848.68                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                              2,848.68                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplement                           510101             11,538.00          8,546.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ove rtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              1,423.93                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                988.26                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                579.66                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007             HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                399.01                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                291.36                       U 

09/21/2023 B D02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200            3,683.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                              1,240.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                248.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                199.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 248.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 199.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                886.29                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                960.12                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                492.82                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                689.31                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                202.06                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                332.29                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200            4,803.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                621.38                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              8,486.00          9,106.97              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           14,508.00                                         U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                                293.80                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                                415.84                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                                605.68                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                                646.36                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2 401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            1,914.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                                352.56                       U 

10/19/ 2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                357.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                               - 357.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                357.08                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                                257.46                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                                231.24                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                                23 1.24                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                                100.16                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                                728.44                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                                276.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             16,422.00          4,496.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           54,140.00                                         U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1747  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail A ctivity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141500          Probate Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                733.78                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                - 66.13                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              2,166.60                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5111 12                              1,880.24                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,836.13                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 8 0     511112                              1,838.11                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,848.28                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,977.61                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,536.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                489.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,536.21                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R240 0013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 489.73                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,166.09                       U 

11/02/20 23 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,905.94                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,878.54                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              2,083.47                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,847.97                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,885.43                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,911. 95                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              2,134.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             54,140.00         28,028.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          105,92 1.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,306.81                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                               - 179.63                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,727.91                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              3,499.45                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              3,369.86                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     511113                              3,339.34                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              3,356.55                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              3,739.28                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,028.14                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,277.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,028.14                       U  

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,277.79                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,667.11                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 3,811.13                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              3,573.84                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/16/2023  HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              3,512.11                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              3,610.70                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              3,480.99                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              3,523.23                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              3,498.15                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              3,592.94                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            105,921.00         46,807.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           22,451.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                               - 930.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             22,451.00           - 930.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          101,400.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  5111 20                              8,450.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INS URANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER  PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              8,450.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            101,400.00         59,150.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            6,714.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 H FEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                 81.60                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                 - 2.99                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                265.98                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                183.08                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                186.90                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                186.99                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                187.65                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                194.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                240.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 23.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 240.93                       U  
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10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 23.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                271.19                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                191.30                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                189.94                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                 195.34                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                188.69                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                189.91                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                191.37                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll  2024 BW 2 0      511130                                270.15                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              6,714.00          2,971.44              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.   Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                232.59                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                512.67                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                567.20                       U 

08/24/2023 HFE X F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                589.85                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                625.08                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                632.63                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                578.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                578.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 578.94                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                578.94                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                560.45                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                555.59                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                555.59                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                512.67                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                531.26                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                647.87                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                563.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          8,244.48              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)             511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                431.75                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                              1,507.42                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                                889.41                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F240 0008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                889.41                       U  
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10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                              1,494.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                             - 1,494.47                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                              1,494.47                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

11/1 6/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                889.41                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                889.41                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                              1, 494.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         14,711.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219              500.00                                         U  

07/21/2023 PORD P2400970            U S INK AND TONER INC       520219                                                     45.26   U  

07/24/2023 POCL *2400245            Close PO P2400970           520219                                                    - 45.26   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2400979            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                      45.26   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405021            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                 33.17                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I2405021            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERV ICE L 520219                                                    - 33.17   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2412682            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                 43.61                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2412682            SERV A CUP  COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                    - 43.61   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412944            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                 34.89                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412944            SERV A CUP COFFEE SERVICE L 520219                                                    - 34.89   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                500.00            111.67            - 66.41  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   P rofessional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300            2,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300              2,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/ 2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520510              250.00                                         U 
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01/05/ 2024 BD02 J2402584            ABT 24 - 198                  520510             - 250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702            4,455.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401064            ICON SOFTWARE CORPORATION   520702                                                  4,320 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402660            CATALIS COURTS AND LAND REC 520702                                                  4,320.00   U  

01/19/2024 PORD P2402554            REDCORT SOFTWARE INC        520702                                                    101 .65   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412943            REDCORT SOFTWARE INC        520702                                 95.00                       U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2412943            REDCORT SOFTWARE INC        520702                                                    - 95.00   U  

01/31/2024 CORD P2402554            REDCORT SOFTWARE INC        520702                                                     - 6.65   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702              4,455.00             95.00          8,640 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           15,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                243.76                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400673            PROBATE                     521000                                506.74                       U 

08/16/2023 CNNI A0527200 CR230856   BOATWRIGHT, ANN             521000                                - 51.30                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI C230856A            BOATWRIGHT, ANN             521000                                 51.30                       U 

08/31/2023 ISSU U2400975            PROB ATE                     521000                                170.36                       U  

09/08/2023 ISSU U2401062            PROBATE COURT               521000                                 89.86                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401192            PROBATE COURT               521000                                266.90                       U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401799            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                    157 .29   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401799            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                  4,416.96   U  

10/06/2023 PORD P2401799            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                    258 .41   U  

10/1 0/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     12.86   U 

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     21 . 57   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     10 .79   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      6.07   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     41 .94   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     21.15   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     14 .83   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     14.83   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     18 .62   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                      3.65   U  

10/10/2023 PORD P2401792            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     28 .21   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407346            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          52 1000                                                     - 3.65   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407346            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  3.65                       U 
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10/12/2023 INEI I2407346            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 28.21   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407346            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 28.20                       U 

10/13/2023 ISSU U2401654            PROBATE -  PRINT SHOP        521000                                428.68                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                     - 6.07   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY  INC          521000                                 14.83                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 41.94                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FO RMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 41.94   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 21.15                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 12.86   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 14.83   U  

10/13/2023 INE I I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 14.83                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 14.83   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 16.05                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 18.62   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                  6.07                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 10.79   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 21.57                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 21.57   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 10.79                       U 

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                                    - 21.15   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407344            FORMS & SUPPLY INC          521000                                 11.60                       U 

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401845            PROBATE                     521000                                403.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                100.57                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401940            PROBATE                     521000                                 64.28                       U  

11/03/2023 ISSC U2401952            PROBATE                     521000                                - 25.71                       U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMITH RUBBER STA MPS & SEALS 521000                                                    231.12   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     94 .16   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMIT H RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    142.52   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    288 .90   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     96.30   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402132            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                     51 .77   U  

11/29/2023 INNI I2412165            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521000                                 44.91                       U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                 - 4,416.96   U  

11/3 0/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                258.41                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                              4,416.96                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                   - 258.41   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                                   - 157.29   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410991            J SCOTT GRAPHICS INC        521000                                157.29                       U 

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402374            PROBATE COURT               521000                                273.34                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402385            PROBATE                     521000                                345.25                       U 
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12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                288.90                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 51.77   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 29.08                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                   - 231.12   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                231.12                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                    - 94.16   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 94.16                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                 96.30                       U 

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEAL S 521000                                                    - 96.30   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                   - 288.90   U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER S TAMPS & SEALS 521000                                142.52                       U  

12/06/2023 INEI I2410589            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 521000                                                   - 142.52   U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402591            PR OBATE COURT               521000                                310.66                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 40.60                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402802            PROBATE COURT               521000                                  9.60                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402803            PROBATE COURT               521000                                420.04                       U 

01/05/2024 ISS U U2402804            PROBATE                     521000                                 34.30                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403102            PROBATE                     521000                                 45.91                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                104.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             15,000.00          9,783.51              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100              850.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400667            JULY 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBUR 521100                               - 531.25                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                69 4.68                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                               - 335.60                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                425.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 521100                               - 292.50                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                423.94                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                423.94                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 5211 00                               - 466.50                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 423.94                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHI NE CO I 521100                               - 302.61                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                302.61                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                302.61                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                               - 352.50                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                277.06                       U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 521100                               - 360.42                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I241 4276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                464.34                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141500          Probate C ourt  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                               - 393.80                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplica ting                                521100                850.00           - 144.56              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            1,000.00                                         U  

09/18/2023 PORD P2401588            BUSINESS MACHINES EXCHANGE  522200                                                    192 .60   U  

09/20/20 23 PORD P2401619            BUSINESS MACHINES EXCHANGE  522200                                                     96.30   U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401895            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                    374 .28   U 

10/05/2023 PORD P2401895            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                     21 .18   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408251            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                    - 21.18   U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408251            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                 20.47                       U 

10/26/2023 INEI I2408251            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                374. 28                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2408251            LASER PROS INTERNATIONAL    522200                                                   - 374.28   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              1,000.00            394.75            288.90  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           29,60 4.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                              7,401.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                              7,401.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                              7,401.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             29,604.00         22,203.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,203.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                898.47                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,203.00            898.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,471.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,491.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      G eneral Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,471.00          1,491.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              120.00                                         U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 76.00                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141500          Probate Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      S urety Bonds                               524202                120.00             76.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD0 1 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            3,437.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                276.22                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                278.61                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                278.89                       U 

09/18/2023 BD02 J2400800            ABT 24 - 054                  525000            2,572.00                                         U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                278.61                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                278.61                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                282.02                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                278.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              6,00 9.00          1,951.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021            1,320.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401037            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    550 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401037            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 21                                                    650.00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403924            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.56   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403924            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405162            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.56                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405162            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.56   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400583            Close PO P2401037           525021                                                   - 550.00   U  

08/29/2023 CORD P2401037            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    550.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406294            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.72                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I240 6294            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.72   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407888            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.82                       U 

10/23/20 23 INEI I2407888            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410296            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.82                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410296            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107.82                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411941            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.82   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413095            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                107. 86                       U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413095            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 107.86   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021              1,320.00            754.16            445.84  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            1,80 6.00                                         U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141500          Probate Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Cou nty Ordinary        1000  

 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                150.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                172.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 161.25                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                161.25                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              1,806.00          1,128.75              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            8,900.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                625.74                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AU G 23 POSTAGE              525100                                799.35                       U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                878.42                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                938.88                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                584.46                       U 

12/31/2023 FT0 1 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                637.44                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                              1,059.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              8,900.00          5,523.44              0.0 0 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            3,300.00                                         U  

08/28/2023 INNI CR240229            SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525210                                275.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI TR27920             SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION  525210                                300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 CNNI A0531258 CR240229   SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525210                               - 275.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INNI C240229A            ECKSTROM, DANIEL R.         525210                                275.00                       U 

10/04/2023 INNI EX27920             THOMPSON, JULIE             525210                              1,362.77                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI CR240390            THOMPSON, JULIE             525210                                275.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              3,300.00          2,212.77              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            2,861.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400924            LEXINGTON COUNTY CHRONICLE  525230                                                     55 .00   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400947            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                     39.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402870            THE TWIN CITY NEWS          525230                                                    - 39.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2402870            THE TWIN CIT Y NEWS          525230                                 39.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI CR240096            SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION  525230                                100.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141500          Probate Court  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/26/2023 INNI CR240095            SOUTH CAROLINA ASSOC IATION  525230                                100.00                       U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401077            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                                                    128 .40   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2402910            BROWN BE AR SOFTWARE         525230                                120.00                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2402910            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                                                   - 128.40   U  

08/21/2023 ICEI I2402910            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                                                    128.40   U  

08/21/2023 ICEI I2402910            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                               - 120.00                       U  

08/21/2023 INEI I240 2910            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                                                   - 128.40   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2402910            BROWN BEAR SOFTWARE         525230                                120.00                       U 

10/09/20 23 INNI CR240357            THOMSON REUTERS             525230                                476.25                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI CR240532            SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525230                                425.00                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI CR240531            SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525230                                425.00                       U 

01/05/2024 BD02 J2402584            ABT 24 - 198                  525230              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              3,111.00          1,685.25             55 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389           18,000.00                                          U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 32.65                       U 

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 32.79                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              2,053.11                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52 5389                                 26.03                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 28.67                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SO UTH CAROL 525389                              2,240.27                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 43.47                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN O F LEXINGTON           525389                                 31.53                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              2,046.47                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 70.51                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 30.20                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2 406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              1,970.09                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 29.80                       U 

11/01/ 2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 24.67                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              1,888.61                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 15.54                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 28.07                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              2,046.88                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 16.71                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 27.27                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                              1,917.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389             18,000.00         14,601.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                492.06                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                203.73                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                219.02                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                219.02                       U  

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                               - 219.02                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5376 99                               - 243.17                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                243.17                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHI NE CO I 537699                                243.17                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                206.28                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 537699                                219.62                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Cost of Copy Sales                         537699                  0.00          1,583.88              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools  & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,000.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414             PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                615.24                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,000.00            615.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Renovations                         5AL384                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AL384              652.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Renovations                         5AL384                652.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Electric Time File Stamps              5AN185                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN185            2,752.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Electric Time File Stamps              5AN185              2,752.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP172                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP172            2,960.00                                         U 

10/09/2023 PORD P2401946            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP172                                                  2,754 .18   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408072            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP172                              2,754.19                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUN T/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary         1000  

 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408072            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP172                                                 - 2,754.18   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Computers (F1A) -  Repl                 5AP172              2,960.00          2,75 4.19              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Electric Time File Stamp               5AP173                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP173            2,752.00                                         U 

08/31/2023 PORD P2401461            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                  1,964 .16   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401461            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                     79.12   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401461            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                    181 .90   U  

08/31/2023 PORD P2401461            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                    128.40   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                   - 181.90   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEAL S 5AP173                                 59.07                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                181.90                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER S TAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                   - 128.40   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                128.40                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SM ITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                    - 79.12   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                              1,964.16                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2408294            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 5AP173                                                 - 1,964.16   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Electric Time File Stamp               5AP173              2,752.00          2,333.53              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Printers w/Tray & Env Feed - Rpl         5AP174                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP174            5,880.00                                         U  

08/16/ 2023 PORD P2401350            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                                                    857.07   U 

08/16/2023 PORD P2401350            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                                                  4,307 .82    U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405708            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                                857.07                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2405708            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                                                 - 4,307.82   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405708            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                                                   - 857.07   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2405708            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP174                              4,30 7.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Printers w/Tray & Env Feed - Rpl         5AP174              5,880.00          5,164.89              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,025,304.00        545,397.54                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              115,495.00         75,217.68            9,363.33  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTI ON        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,091.80                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                               - 156.54                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              2,392.05                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              2,235.51                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              2,235.51                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              2,235.51                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              2,235.51                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              2,439.33                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,339.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                896.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 1,339.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 896.48                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,439.33                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              2,439.33                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              2,439.33                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              2,439.33                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 26 0     519120                              2,194.91                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,398.73                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            H R Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,398.73                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         31,458.37              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee  Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         31,458.37                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141500 Probate Court  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,025,304.00        576,855.91                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              115,495.00         75,217.68            9,363.33  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          309,370.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F24000 02            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,051.07                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             13,006.81                       U 

08/10/2023  HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             12,719.93                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             12,432.38                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             13,029.60                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             13,029.60                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100           21,500.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             13,029.59                        U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             11,591.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              1,437.81                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 11,591.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 1,437.81                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,029.61                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             13,029.60                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             13,029.61                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             13,029.62                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             13,029.60                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 26 0     510100                             13,029.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             13,029.61                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             13,029.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            330,870.00        187,535.83              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FIC A -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           23,245.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                434.02                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                937.21                       U 

08/1 0/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                915.29                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                893.24                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                938.95                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                938.98                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                938.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                849.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                 89.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 849.34                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                - 89.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                938.97                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                938.96                       U 
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11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                938.96                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                682.38                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                513.32                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                513.32                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                949.05                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                949.05                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             23,245.00         12,420.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             511113           53,384.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,123.09                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              2,414.06                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              2,360.81                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX  F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              2,307.44                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

09/ 21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,151.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                266.86                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 2,151.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 266.86                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 2,529.46                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     5 11113                              2,418.29                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              2,418.29                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 B W 1 0      511113                              2,418.29                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              2,418.29                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Po rtion                  511113             53,384.00         32,277.13              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           31,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400 456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

10/05/202 3 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1763  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141600          Master - in - Equity  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACT IVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J09 9 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             31,200.00         18,200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            5,265.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                104.32                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                224.35                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                21 9.16                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                218.27                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                220.12                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                220.12                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                220.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                215.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5111 30                                  4.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 215.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 1 0     511130                                 - 4.46                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                220.12                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                220.12                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                220.12                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                221.95                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                220.12                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F240 0020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                220.12                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                220.12                       U 

01/25/20 24 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                220.12                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              5,265.00          3,189.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            1,000.00                                         U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400043            MASTER -  IN -  EQUITY          521000                                 43.17                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400631            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                  9.37                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400632            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 26.33                       U 

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400927            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 27.65                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400929            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 12.50                       U 

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401287            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 23.92                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401293            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 17.55                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401324            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 33.18                       U  
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09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 38.06                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401609            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                  9.48                       U  

11/03/2023 ISSU U2401943            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 43.80                       U 

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402219            MASTER IN EQUITY            521 000                                 11.73                       U  

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402510            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 15.01                       U 

12/11/2023 ISSU U2402511            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                  9.48                       U  

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402702            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 59.12                       U 

12/27/2023 ISSU U2402703            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                  1.42                       U  

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402992            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 31.32                       U 

01/18/2024 ISSU U2402993            MASTER IN EQUITY            521000                                 89.76                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              1,000.00            502.85              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            1,795.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400042            MASTER -  IN - EQUITY          521100                                 48.08                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400928            MASTER IN EQUITY            521100                                 43.10                       U 

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                250.60                       U 

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 82.98                       U 

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401608            MASTER IN EQUITY            521100                                 43.37                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                115.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                115.00                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 115.00                       U  

11/21/2023 ISSU U2402220            MASTER IN EQUITY            521100                                 43.37                       U 

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 151.76                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                151.76                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                151.76                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                 75.55                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO  I 521100                                134.48                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              1,795.00            988.29              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110            9,600.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                              2,400.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                              2,400.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                              2,400.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110              9,600.00          7,200.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insu rance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000              265.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                                503.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000                265.00            503.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            1,363.00                                         U  

08/23/ 2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              1,091.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              1,363.00          1,091.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               30.00                                         U 

12/12/2023 INNI CR240543            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                350.00                       U 

12/15/2023 BD02 J2402003            ABT 24 - 148                  524202              350.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                380.00            350.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000            1,159.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 76.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000              1,159.00            532.28              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Char ges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              516.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I240 5528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

11/22/20 23 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 43.00                       U 
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ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                516.00            301.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100              275.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 41.31                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 19.58                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 48.85                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 28.80                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                 32.46                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                  6.91                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                 44.36                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100                275.00            222.27              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            1,340.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 INNI TR22356             SOUTH CAROLINA BAR FOUNDATI 525210                                150.00                       U 

09/05/2023 INNI TR22355             SC BAR ASSOCIATION INC CLE  525210                                225.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              1,340.00            375.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Boo ks               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,234.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 REQP R2400365            RHO NDA DOTMAN               525230                                                    194.56   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 194.56   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    194.56   U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                    - 15.54   U  

09/13/2023 INEI  I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                179.02                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 525230                                                   - 179.02   U  

09/ 28/2023 REQP R2400498            TYLER M SMALLEY             525230                                                    149.00    U 

09/28/2023 RQCL *2400679            Close Req R2400498          525230                                                   - 149 .00   U  

10/31/2023 PORD P2402025            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     525230                                                    149 .00   U  

11/07/2023 BD02 J2401458            ABT 24 - 099                  525230              - 50.00                                         U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410784            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     525230                                149.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410784            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     525230                                                   - 149.00   U  

12/15/2023 BD02 J2402003            ABT 24 - 148                  525230             - 350.00                                         U  

12/29/2023 INNI CR240590            COMMUNITY MEDIA GROUP       525230                                 55.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                834.00            383.02              0 .00  
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COAS: L               COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 141600          Master - in - Equity  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRI PTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389            6,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 10.88                       U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 10.93                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                684.37                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  8.68                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  9.56                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                746.76                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXING TON           525389                                 14.49                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 10.51                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DO MINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                682.16                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 23.50                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                 10.07                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                656.70                       U 

11/01/2023 INN I I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  9.93                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  8.22                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                629.54                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  5.18                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411070            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  9.36                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                682.29                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  5.57                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  9.09                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                639.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389              6,00 0.00          4,867.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409295            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                 47.89                       U  

11/03/2023 INEI I2409295            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                                    - 47.89   U  

11/07/2023 BD02 J2401458            ABT 24 - 099                  5400 00               50.00                                         U  

11/09/2023 CORD P2400679            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     540000                                                     47 .89   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                 50.00             47.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Printer (F1) -  Repl                    5AP175                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP175            1,436.00                                         U  

09/29/2023 PORD P2401718            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP175                                                  1,435 .94   U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407465            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP175                              1,435.94                       U  

10/13/2023 INEI I2407465            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP175                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1)  Printer (F1) -  Repl                    5AP175              1,436.00          1,435.94              0.00  

 

 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1768  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141600          Master - in - Equity  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              443,964.00        253,622.84                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               26,013.00         18,799.85                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 141600          Master - in - Equity  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                441.49                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                                882.98                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                                882.98                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519 120                                882.98                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                                882.98                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                882.98                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                882.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                543.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                339.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 543.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 339.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F24 00014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                882.98                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                882.98                       U 

11/16/2 023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                                882.98                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                747.22                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                                747.22                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                                747.22                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                                747.22                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         11,3 77.19              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         11,377.19                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 141600 Master - in - Equity  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              443,964.00        265,000.03                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               26,013.00         18,799.85                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,738,831.00                                          U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             31,954.03                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             70,003.02                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             71,238.07                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     51 0100                             71,368.62                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             71,088.33                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW  19 0     510100                             70,954.20                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510100          113,986.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             71,368.65                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             46,368.85                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             16,562.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 46,368.85                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2 400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 16,562.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             71,368.63                       U 

11/02/ 2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             71,355.61                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             71,438.82                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             71,444.26                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             72,738.21                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             72,851.88                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             72,56 3.92                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             71,377.37                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,852,817.00       1,033,113.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplement                           510101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101            2, 250.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                             15,479.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                             15,479.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                            - 15,479.92                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                             15,479.92                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510101                              2,250.00                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510101           64,170.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                             15,479.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplemen t                           510101             66,420.00         48,689.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                196.60                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                202.57                       U 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024  03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1771  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007             HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                 62.96                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                  6.58                       U 

09/21/2023 B D02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510200              469.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                141.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                 29.06                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                130.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                - 29.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 130.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                186.04                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                 29.06                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 36.70                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                                 26.26                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                 29.06                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  510200              448.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                 52.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200                917.00            969.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300          131,746.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              2,564.13                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              4,658.09                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              4,693.09                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              4,623.08                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              4,728.11                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2 400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              5,393.11                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401041            ABT 24 - 062                  510300            6,574.00                                         U  

10/05/ 2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              5,639.47                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,718.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              3,108.63                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 2,718.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                             - 3,108.63                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              5,82 6.67                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              5,631.08                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              5,666.08                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              5,666.08                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              5,648.59                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              5,736.09                       U 

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402038            ABT 24 - 161                  5103 00              733.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              5,806.13                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              5,631.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300            139,053.00         77,910.87              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112          143,387.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              2,449.17                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              6,531.65                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              5,444.99                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              5,434.21                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F240 0007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              5,425.53                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              5,520.50                       U 

10/05/20 23 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              5,521.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              4,694.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,422.83                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 4,694.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,422.83                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              6,723. 28                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              5,511.10                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              5,520.77                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              6,053.97                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              5,614.90                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              5,856.76                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                               5,566.15                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              6,668.26                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112            143,387.00         83,842.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          214,020.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              3,713.10                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              7,960.62                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              8,197.45                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              8,171.09                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              8,150.24                       U 

09/21/2023 HFE X F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              8,238.32                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              8,385.91                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,182.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,675.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 3,182.92                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 3,675.21                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              8,428.99                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 8,105.97                        U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              8,361.14                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              8,384.51                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              8,383.58                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              8,621.01                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              8,652.94                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              8,532.75                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              8,369.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            214,020.00        112,445.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114          133,037.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 5,663.26                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's P ortion                  511114            133,037.00         - 5,663.26              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          327,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J240 0456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U  

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U 

10/05/20 23 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             27,300.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            327,600.00        191,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            7,897.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                269.30                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                830.02                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                593.82                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                593.39                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                593.03                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                594.56                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                596.98                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUME NT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                749.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 61.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 749.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll  2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 61.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                837.84                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                596.56                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                596.94                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F24000 17            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                608.16                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                600.90                       U 

12/28/2023  HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                645.05                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                600.76                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                836.86                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130              7,897.00          9,394.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                              3,082.36                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                             10,077.60                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                              6,789.70                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                             10,077.60                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                            - 10,077.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                             10,077.60                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                              6,789.68                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                              7,267.60                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                              6,789.68                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                             10,077.60                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00        108,479.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            1,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400582            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520200                                                  1,500 .00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              1,500.00              0.00          1,500.00  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219              250.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                250.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520248            3,113.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401118            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                  2,042.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                              2,042.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403588            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520248                                                 - 2,042.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Alarm Monitoring and Maintenance           520248              3,113.00          2,042.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Interpreting Services                      520510                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520510           10,950.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400583            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  52 0510                                                  7,200.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403166            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                491.62                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403166            LANGUAGE LINE SERV ICES INC  520510                                                   - 491.62   U  

07/31/2023 INNI CR240221            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                 80.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2404805            LANGUA GE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                452.75                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404805            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 452.75   U  

09/03/2023 INNI CR240359            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                155.00                       U  

09/29/2023 INNI CR240393            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                160.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2 406719            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                463.48                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406719            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 463.48   U  

10/23/ 2023 INNI CR240422            CRIMINGER, KYLE             520510                                 13.10                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI CR240488            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                160.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407971            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                428.24                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2407971            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 428.24   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2409649            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                595.26                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2409649            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 595.26   U  

12/18/2023 INNI CR240659            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                160.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411489            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 544.53   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411489            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                544.53                       U 

01/05/2024 INNI CR240795            SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FO 520510                                160.00                       U  

01/16/2024 INNI CR240660            CRIMINGER, KYLE             520510                                 26.20                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413041            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  5205 10                                484.37                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413041            LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC  520510                                                   - 484.37   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Interpreting Services                      520510             10,950.00          4,374.55          3,739.75  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Software Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710              155.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710                155.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000           23,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400010            MAGISTRATE-  OAK GROVE       521000                                229.13                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400011            MAGISTRATE -  SUMMARY         521000                                246.24                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400012             MAGISTATE-  CARLIE           521000                                144.25                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400013            MAGISTRATE -  CARLIE          521000                                 17.77                       U  

07/05/2023 I SSU U2400014            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO            521000                                  8.88                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400044            OAK GROVE MAGISTRATE -  PRIN 521000                                338.31                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400045            CDV MAGISTRATE -  PRINT SHOP 521000                                420.57                       U  

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400053            MAGISTRATE COURT SERVICES - E 521000                                 12.03                       U 

07/05/2023 ISSU U2400063            MAGISTRATE COURT SERVICES - E 521000                                  6.39                       U  

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400064            LEXINGTON MAGISTRATE        521000                                389.72                       U 

07/06/2023 ISSU U2400065            LEXINGTON MAGISTRATE        521000                                 29.89                       U 

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400098            MAGISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                240.42                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSC U2400099            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                 - 5.07                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400105            CAYCE MAG                   521000                                443.46                       U  

07/07/2023 ISSU U2400106            CAYCE MAG                   521000                                 22.21                       U 

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400116            MAGISTRATE - SWANSEA          521000                                191.02                       U  

07/10/2023 ISSU U2400118            MAGISTRATE -  CENTRAL -  PRIN 521000                                274.33                       U  

07/12/2023 ISSU U2400181            MAGISTRATE - CAYCE            521000                                 10.36                       U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400191            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO            521000                                264.49                       U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400866            ACADEMIC SUPPL IER           521000                                                    863.19   U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400308            MAGISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                 17.77                       U 

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400309            MA GISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                398.93                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400310            MAGISTRATE - SWANSEA          521000                                 10.49                       U  

07/21/2023 ISSU U2400319            MAGISTRATE                  521000                                 58.18                       U  

07/26/2023 ISSU U2400384            MAGISTRATE - TRAFFIC COURT    521000                                 42.52                       U  

07/26/2023 INE I I2403066            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                863.19                       U  

07/26/2023 INEI I2403066            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 863.19   U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400481            MAGISTRATE -  CARLIE 2 FLOORS 521000                                150.93                       U  

08/01/2023 ISSU U2400482            MAGISTRATE -  CARLIE 2 FLOOR  521000                                 18.74                       U 

08/03/2023 ISSU U2400538            MAG -  CENTRAL COURT -  PRINT 521000                                274.33                       U  

08/08/2023 ISSU U2400613            MAGISTRATE -  SWANSEA         521000                                489.01                       U 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400638            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                 41.07                       U  

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400639            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                 80.47                       U  
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                                    GF / Count y Ordinary        1000  

 

08/09/2023 ISSU U2400640            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                547.15                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400671            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON -  PR 521000                                201.14                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400678            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                133.96                       U  

08/11/2023 ISSU U2400679            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                  2.29                       U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401343            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    544 .33   U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400821            MAGISTRATE EDS OFFICE SUMMA 521000                                  3.69                       U  

08/22/2023 ISSU U2400822            MAGISTRATE EDS OFFICE SUMMA 521000                                 86.20                       U 

08/24/2023 ISSU U2400874            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC COURT   521000                                486.49                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404650            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 544.33   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404650            ACADEMIC SUP PLIER           521000                                544.33                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400909            MAGISTRATE -  SWANSEA         521000                                  8.74                       U  

08/29/2023 ISSU U2400917            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC -  PRIN 521000                                411.49                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400952            MAGISTRATE COURT SERVICES - E 521000                                  0.01                       U  

09/11/2023 PORD P2401532             ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    863.19   U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401103            MAGISTRATE -  SWANSEA         521000                                 47.02                       U  

09/12/2023 I SSU U2401104            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                                285.75                       U  

09/12/2023 ISSU U2401105            SUMMARY COURT -  CARLIE 2ND F 521000                                  8.35                       U  

09/14/2023 ISSU U2401156            SUMMARY COURT SUITE C       521000                                 47.40                       U 

09/15/2023 ISSU U2401168            MAG -  CAYCE- WEST COLA -  PRI 521000                                127.97                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401201            MAGISTRATE COURT IRMO       521000                                336.09                       U 

09/19/2023 ISSU U2401202            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO -  PRINT S 521000                                146.25                       U 

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401237            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON       521000                                 29.09                       U  

09/20/2023 ISSU U2401238            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON       521000                                130.86                       U  

09/21/2023 ISSU U2401247            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                                 11.27                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401284            MAGISTRATE                  521000                                310.83                       U  

09/22/2023 ISSU U2401292            MAGISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                781.66                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401367            MAGISTRATE -  BOND COURT      521000                                 36.14                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401380            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC COURT   521000                                 73.75                       U  

09/26/2023 ISSU U2401381            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC COURT   521000                                 18.07                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401398            MAGISTRATE -  DV COURT SUM CU 521000                                130.10                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401399            MAGISTRATE SUM  SUITE C      521000                                 10.78                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406670            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 863.19   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406670            AC ADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                864.05                       U  

10/03/2023 ISSU U2401484            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                235.86                       U  

10/05/2023 PORD P2401764            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    379.57   U  

10/09/2023 CORD P2401764            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    134 .22   U  

10/11/2023 ISS U U2401600            MAGISTRATE -  CARLIE 2ND FL   521000                                357.17                       U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407585            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 513.79   U  

10/12/2023 INEI I2407585            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                513.79                       U 

10/16/2023 ISSU U2401658            MAGISTRATE -  SWANSEA         521000                                734.76                       U 
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10/16/2023 ISSU U2401659            MAGISTRATE -  SWANSEA         521000                                 18.31                       U  

10/23/2023 ISSU U2401787            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC COURT   521000                                 74.64                       U 

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401829            BOND COURT                  521000                                 34.03                       U 

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401832            MAGISTRATE -  BATESBURG       521000                                176.02                        U 

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401833            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                  8.81                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401841            MAGISTRATE -  SUMMARY COURT-   521000                                270.44                       U  

10/26/2023 ISSU U2401842            BATESBURG MAGISTRATE -  PRIN 521000                                274.33                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 42.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         521000                                 68.72                       U  

11/01/2023 ISSU U2401887            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                 17.25                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401920            MAGISTRATE -  ED LEWIS        521000                                 16.61                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401921            MAGISTRATE COURT SERVICE S- E 521000                                  2.22                       U  

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401941            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                                481.08                       U  

11/07/2023 ISSU U2401997            MAGISTRATE B OND COURT       521000                                 74.44                       U  

11/08/2023 ISSU U2402025            MAGISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                173.47                       U 

11/14/2023 ISSU U2402110            MAGISTRATE -  PRINT SHOP     521000                                 31.88                       U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402150            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON       521000                                 23.39                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402159             MAGISTRATE-  SWANSEA         521000                                172.67                       U  

11/27/2023 ISSU U2402268            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO            521000                                 43.81                       U  

11/29/2023 I SSU U2402315            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                298.24                       U  

11/30/2023 ISSU U2402325            MAG -  LEXINGTON -  PRINT SHO 521000                                255.86                       U  

12/04/2023 ISSU U2402377            MAGISTRATE -  TRAFFIC COURT   521000                                518.75                       U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402346            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    606.11   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402346            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                    780 .54   U  

12/12/2023 ISSU U2402527            MAGISTRATE -  BOND COURT      521000                                107.10                       U 

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402555            MAGISTRATE -  BOND COURT      521000                                  0.03                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411127            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                780.54                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411127            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 606.11   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411127            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                606.11                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2411127            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                   - 780.54   U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402662            MAGISTRATE LEXINGTON        521000                                101.33                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402669            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO            521000                                244.01                       U  

12/20/2023 ISSU U2402670            MAGISTRATE -  OAK GROVE       521000                                 37.78                       U  

12/21/2023 ISSU U2402683            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON       521000                                227.81                       U  

01/05/2024 ISSU U2402805            MAGISTRATE -  SUMMARY COURT S 521000                                148.18                       U  

01/08/2024 ISSU U2402838            MAGISTRATE -  LEXINGTON       521000                                137.51                       U  

01/09/2024 ISSU U2402849            MA GISTRATE-  IRMO            521000                                 43.81                       U  

01/10/2024 INNI I2412166            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEPARTME 521000                                 21.60                       U 

01/11/2024 ISSU U2402887            MAGISTRATE BOND COURT       521000                                229.19                       U  

01/12/2024 ISSU U2402904            MAGISTRATE -  CENTRAL -  PRIN 521000                                364.96                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/18/2024 PORD P24025 50            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                  1,010.19   U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403090            MAGISTRATE -  IRMO            521000                                241.17                       U  

01/24/2024  ISSU U2403091            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                                543.46                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSC U2403104            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                               - 227.07                       U  

01/24/2024 ISSU U2403105            MAGISTRATE -  CAYCE           521000                                 45.17                       U  

01/25/2024 ISSU U2403126            MAGISTRATE COURT -  BATESBURG 521000                                599.70                       U 

01/25/2024 INEI I2413219            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                                                 - 1,010.19   U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413219            ACADEMIC SUPPLIER           521000                              1,010.19                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000             23,000.00         21,732.86              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100           10,000.00                                         U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,974.48                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                988.44                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,217.05                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,217.05                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                             - 1,217.05                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                             - 1,000.49                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE M ACHINE CO I 521100                              1,000.49                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,000.49                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLL OCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                906.94                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                971.99                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplica ting                                521100             10,000.00          7,059.39              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522000            1,000.00                                         U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402687            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                 69.55                       U 

07/20/20 23 INEI I2402687            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    - 69.55   U  

08/03/2023 INEI I2403407            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                105.93                       U 

08/03/2023 INEI I2403407            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                   - 105.93   U  

08/08/2023 CORD P2400978            TRIANGLE SAFE & LOCK INC    522000                                                    176.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000              1,000.00            175.48              0 .52  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110          327,672.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             81,918.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             81,918.00                       U  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRI PTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             81,918.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110            327,672.00        245,754.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            8,394.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              8,028.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              8,394.00          8,028.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            3,491.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOU NTABILITY 524201                              3,311.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              3,491.00          3,311.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202            1,375.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240005            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                807.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240061            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                133.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI CR2401 82            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                433.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI CR240183            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                455.00                       U 

10/31/2023  JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 524202                               - 133.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI CR240661            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                214.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202              1,375.00          1,909.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900              260.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                                245.74                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                260.00            245.74              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           20,593.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,302.34                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,300.90                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,300.90                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,301.35                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   5250 00                              1,301.55                       U  
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12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,301.55                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,301.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             20,593.00          9,109.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004           35,784.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401010            SEGRA                       525004                                                - 35,784.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401010            SEGRA                       525004                                                 35,784 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400070            RHONDA DOTMAN               525004                                                 35,784.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403096            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I240 3096            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982.00                       U 

09/01/20 23 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982. 00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525004                              2,982.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525004                                                 - 2,982.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004             35,784.00         17,892.00         17,892.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021           10,032.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELE SS            525021                                                    480.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    480 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VE RIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 POR D P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    648.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400584            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    64 8.00   U  
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07/01/2023 PORD P2401432            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                  8,088 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403861            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403861            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403922            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                540.56                        U 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403922            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 540.56   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405159            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 460.64   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405159            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                460.64                       U 

08/23/2023 INEI I2405198            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405198            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P24 00584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 480.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 480.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591             Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 P OCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

08/29/2023 POCL *2400591            Close PO P2400584           525021                                                   - 648.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406290            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 488.60   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406290            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                488.60                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406321            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 

09/23/2023 INEI I2406321            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407886            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 489.10   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407886            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                489.10                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2407919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410290            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 426.05   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410290            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                426.05                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410334            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410334            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411939            VERIZON WIRELE SS            525021                                                   - 383.17   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411939            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                383.17                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411968            VE RIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411968            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 

01/23/2024 INEI I2413061            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 76.02   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413061            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 76.02                       U 
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01/23/2024 INEI I24130 91            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 391.44   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413091            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                391.44                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021             10,032.00          3,711.70          4,376.30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041            5,676.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                387.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                397.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041              5,676.00          2,773.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100           48,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              5251 00                              5,385.33                       U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401452            U S POSTAL SERVICE -  LEXING 525100                                                  1,320.00   U  

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                              6,664.02                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2403819            U S POSTAL SERVICE -  LEXING 525100                              1,320.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2403819            U S POST AL SERVICE -  LEXING 525100                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                              4,419.43                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                              3,778.47                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                              3,606.34                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J240 2033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                              3,489.80                       U  

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                              4,531.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100             48,000.00         33,195.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           19,000.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 INNI TR22512             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                400.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INNI TR22513             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                400.00                       U 

08/21/2023 INNI TR22512A            MORGAN, GARY                525210                              1,156.98                       U 

08/30/2023 INNI TR22513A            REINHART, GARY W.           525210                                347.00                       U 

09/07/2023 INNI TR22515             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                225.00                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI TR22516             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                225.00                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRI PTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/10/2023 INNI EX22512             MORGAN, GARY                525210                                113.95                       U  

09/10/2023 INNI EX22513             REINHART, GARY W.           525210                                 23.58                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI TR22517             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                225.00                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI TR28323B            PATTERSON, RHONDA           525210                                337.20                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI TR22515A            LUCAS, ASHLEY               525210                                 545.74                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI I2405302            BRUNNEMER, CHRISTINA        525210                                545.74                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI TR22516A            SHULL, AMBER                525210                                217.50                       U  

10/03/2023 INNI CR240348            WOODS, CARLIE               525210                                 20.00                       U 

10/17/2023 INNI EX22516             SHULL, AMB ER                525210                                  6.55                       U  

10/17/2023 INNI EX22517             BRUNNEMER, CHRISTINA        525210                                123.96                       U 

10/30/2023 INNI EX22515             LUCAS, ASHLEY               525210                                118.30                       U  

11/20/2023 INNI CR240501            LEADERSHIP LEXINGTON COUNTY 525210                                975.00                       U 

01/30/2024 INNI TR2207 0             SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525210                                240.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             19,000.00          6,246.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            8,570.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    27 5.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                    275 .00   U  

07/05/2023 INNI CR240040            MELTON, BRADLEY             525230                                 53.00                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI CR240034            JOHNSON, MATTHEW A.         525230                                 53.00                       U 

07/11/2023 INNI CR240033            BUCK, BRIAN                 525230                                 53.00                       U  

07/11/2023 INNI CR240048            MYERS, ARTHUR               525230                                 53.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406649            SC LEGISLATIVE C OUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406649            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406651            SC L EGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406651            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406652            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406652            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406654            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406654            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/2 7/2023 INEI I2406655            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVI TY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406655            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406657            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406657            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406659            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406659            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406660            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406660            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406662            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                   - 280.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406662            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                280.00                       U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5 .00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5.00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5 .00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5.00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5 .00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE  COUNCIL      525230                                                      5.00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5 .00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC  LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5.00   U  

10/20/2023 CORD P2400585            SC LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL      525230                                                      5 .00   U  

10/20/2023 INNI CR240399            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI CR240423            SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COUR 525230                                800.00                       U 

11/27/2023 INN I CR240487            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402498            THOMSON REUTERS             525230                                                  3,680 .59   U  

01/10/2024 INNI CR240617            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              8,570.00          3,607.00          3,68 0.59  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240            5,500.00                                         U 

07/09/2023 INNI I2400446            MYERS, ARTHUR               525240                                 85.15                       U 

07/20/2023 INNI I2401940            WHITTLE, SCOTT D.           525240                                 5 3.71                       U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2401934            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                176.85                       U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2409383            MURPHY, GERARD              525240                                 70.74                       U  

07/30/2023 INNI I2401944            ADAMS, REBECCA L.           525240                                 47.16                       U 

08/05/2023 INNI I2402293            MYERS, ARTHUR               525240                                 27.51                       U  

08/30/2023 INNI I2403674            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                231.87                       U 

09/04/2023 INNI I2404292            MYERS, ARTHUR               5252 40                                 89.08                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405294            WHITTLE, SCOTT D.           525240                                110.04                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2406415            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                218.12                       U  

09/28/2023 INNI I2409384            MURPHY, GERARD              525240                                 32.10                       U 

09/29/2023 INNI I2407526            LEWIS, E DWARD               525240                                 39.96                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/22/2023 INNI I2406477            MYERS, ARTHUR               525240                                 55.02                       U 

10/29/2023 INNI I2407299            MYER S, ARTHUR               525240                                 55.02                       U  

10/30/2023 INNI I2407527            LEWIS, EDWARD               525240                                 54.37                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407528            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                180.78                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2407525            LEWIS, EDWARD               525240                                 24.89                       U 

11/29/2023 INNI I2409180            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                279.03                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409385            MURPHY, GERARD              525240                                 40.61                       U 

12/0 1/2023 INNI I2410950            ADAMS, REBECCA L.           525240                                165.06                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2410706            LEWIS, EDWARD               525240                                 51.09                       U 

12/27/2023 INNI I2410582            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                182.75                       U 

12/31/2023 INNI I2410905            REINHART, GARY W.           525240                                113.32                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2412408            MORGAN, GARY                525240                                217.08                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240              5,500.00          2,601.31              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Courthouse                          525301                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525301           34,000.00                                         U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402062            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                106.73                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              3,215.99                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404018            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                116.44                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                               3,686.53                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405959            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                183.27                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              3,441.14                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407363            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                254.52                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION E NERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              2,671.06                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409198            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                163.93                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              2,282.18                       U  

12/18/2023 INNI I2411047            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                114.82                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I24105 16            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              2,775.81                       U  

01/11/2024 INNI I2412855            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525301                                 91.36                       U 

01/23/2024  INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525301                              3,411.04                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Courthouse                          525301             34,000.00         22,514.82              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Magistrate District #3              525312                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525312            5,000.00                                         U 

07/14/2023 INNI I2402270            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 53.50                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                320.70                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2403964            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 53.50                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                383.46                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / Count y Ordinary        1000  

 

09/12/2023 INNI I2405320            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 63.03                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                402.88                       U  

10/16/2023 INNI I2407150            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 63.03                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                312.78                       U  

11/14/2023 INNI I2409409            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 53.50                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                230.14                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2411007            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 63.03                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CA ROL 525312                                252.23                       U  

01/16/2024 INNI I2412693            BATESBURG - LEESVILLE DEPARTM 525312                                 53.50                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENE RGY SOUTH CAROL 525312                                310.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Magistrate District #3              525312              5,000.00          2,615.86              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Law Enfo rcement Center              525331                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525331            9,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401221            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  5.71                       U  

07/08/2023 INNI I2402061            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  3.53                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                477.69                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                  2.72                       U 

07/1 2/2023 INNI I2402060            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                198.47                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402629            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  8.20                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                529.11                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                  2.87                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404016            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                221.73                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404017            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  3.44                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404417            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  7.80                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                  2.98                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                563.82                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405957            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  3.22                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405955            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                275.67                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406387            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    52 5331                                  6.80                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                502.55                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SO UTH CAROL 525331                                  2.78                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407361            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                238.13                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407362            TOWN O F LEXINGTON           525331                                  2.86                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408507            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  5.79                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                450.37                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                  3.16                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2 409195            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                246.24                       U  

11/08/2023 INNI I2409197            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  2.64                       U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRAN SACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/01/2023 INN I I2410408            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  5.39                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                474.15                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                  9.95                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411041            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                320.30                       U 

12/15/2023 INNI I2411042            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  2.69                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411409            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                  6.79                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                439.99                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 26.28                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412853            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                348.13                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2412854            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                  1.98                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Law Enforcement Center              525331              9,000.00          5,403.93              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Magistrate District #6              525351                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525351            6,200.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 5253 51                                481.04                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                736.07                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2403650            CITY OF CAYCE               525351                                 92.92                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                743.05                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION  ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                716.78                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406784            CITY OF CAYCE               525351                                 92.77                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                540.60                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                434.42                       U 

12/11/2023 INNI I241 0458            CITY OF CAYCE               525351                                 95.40                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525351                                510.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Magistrate District #6              525351              6,200.00          4,443.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Magistrate District #4              525353                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525353           12,000.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                              1,228.55                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                              1,319.22                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                              1,228.55                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                762.24                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                                746.03                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                              1,369.93                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525353                              1,847.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Magistrate District #4              525353             12,000.00          8,502.47              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE       DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Oak Grove Magistrate                525387                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525387            9,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2402093            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                400.98                       U 

07/16/2023 INNI I2402267            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY   525387                                 86.86                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2404037            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERG Y SOUTH CAROL 525387                                689.34                       U  

08/20/2023 INNI I2403960            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 98.26                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405995            TO WN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                724.25                       U 

09/23/2023 INNI I2405606            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 91.97                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2407418            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U 

10/09/2023 INN I I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                593.74                       U  

10/22/2023 INNI I2407521            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 91.97                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409231            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                361.46                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409076            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 93.14                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411074            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                346.93                       U 

12/23/2023 INNI I2411000            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 88.43                       U  

01/05/2024 INNI I2412915            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525387                                243.84                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525387                                593.08                       U  

01/21/2024 INNI I2412602            BLUE GRANITE WATER COMPANY  525387                                 84.89                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Oak Grove Magistrate                525387              9,500.00          6,052.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Lincreek Dr                         525388                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5253 88            8,500.00                                         U  

07/07/2023 INNI I2401186            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 84.54                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUT H CAROL 525388                                 12.41                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                695.45                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI I2402810            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 75.77                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                 11.76                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                733.60                       U  

09/07/2023 INNI I2404817            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 84.54                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I240 5257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                 12.42                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                767.52                       U 

10/05/20 23 INNI I2406378            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 75.77                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                 12.84                       U 

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                508.07                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/05/2023 INNI I2407979            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 84.54                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                 29.61                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                373.19                       U 

12/04/2023 INNI I2409785            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 75.77                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                112.60                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                355.73                       U 

01/07/2024 INNI I2412009            CITY OF COLUMBIA            525388                                 84.54                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                225.03                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525388                                379.96                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Lincreek Dr                         525388              8,500.00          4,795.66              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Laundry & Linen Service                    52 5500                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525500              270.00                                         U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2409421            PETTY CASH/FINANCE DEP ARTME 525500                                 10.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Laundry & Linen Service                    525500                270.00             10.16              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            1,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothi ng                        525600              1,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Jury Pay and Expenses                      527010                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             527010           40,000.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 INNI CR240132            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 527010                                 97.77                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2 401112            SHAWN K ABERCROMBIE         527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401113            JOHN R BARFIELD             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/ 2023 INNI I2401114            MELISSA M BLACKMON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401116            DAWN M BRAATZ               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401117            LAURIE J BRAGDON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401118            DANITA D CAPERS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401119            TAYLOR R COBIAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401120            CHRISTOHER J CORDRICK       527010                                 1 3.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401124            DANIEL L DUKES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401126            FABIANA ECHEVERRI           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401129            INGRID GRIMES               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401134            RYAN P GUILLETTE            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401137            THOMAS J HENRICKSON         527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401145            THOMAS E HENRY              5270 10                                 13.00                       U  
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07/19/2023 INNI I2401155            JUDITH R HESTER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401157            JOHN A ISHERWOOD            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401159            TIM R JACOBSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401162            LEIGH A JOHNSTON             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401163            BECKY L JONES               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401164            RENA  KREITMAN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401165            JOSEPH M LANDER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401166            GERALYN T LONG              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401167            DEREK J OSWALD              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401168            COURTENAY B OWEN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401169            QUINCY L QUATTLEBAUM        527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/1 9/2023 INNI I2401170            DANA B RANDALL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401171            MEGAN N REELY               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401172            LINDSAY M ROSS              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401173            RICHARD L SCHIRRA           527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401174            LAURA K SHARPE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401175            WILLIAM D STORER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INNI I2401176            SRIVIDYA G SUBRAMANIAN      527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/19/2023 INNI I2401177            JASON S WALCK               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401734            BRIAN P ADLER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401735            ANTHONY S AKERS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401736            JOSE R ALFARO               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401738            SHANIQUA K BAILEY - BASS      52 7010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401739            ELVIRA J BAKER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401740            STEPHEN T BARFIELD           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401742            MARK V BIRCHMORE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401743            MOLLY G CURRIN              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401744            TERYN S DENNIS              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401745            APRIL S DONLEY              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401749            TAYLOR G DURRELL            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2 401750            PASCARELLA AMY FIJOL        527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401752            NASH T FULLER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/ 2023 INNI I2401753            CARTER H GOLDSMITH          527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401755            GARY L GUEST                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401757            KELLY H HALL                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401758            MARK N HODOWANEC            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401759            GRAYSON E JOHNSTON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401760            MATTHEW B KELLER            527010                                 1 3.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401761            PATRICK MANN                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401764            KEVIN J MARTIN              527010                                 13.00                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401766            CARRIE A NABEL - SLATIN       527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401768            NICOLA S NICKLES            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401769            GLENN A OSTER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401770            HEATH R PRICE               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401771            JOY M RICHARDSON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401772            CHARLES D SCIRCLE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401773            SERGE G SEGUIN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401774            DIANA L SHANE               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401775            ADDISON P SIPE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401776            RICH ARD K SISSON            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401777            TABITHA S SODERSTROM        527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401778            WALLACE E STEINHAUSER       527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401779            MATTHEW S STUART            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/24/2023 INNI I2401780            JASON T WHITE               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401782            HILLARY L WHITTINGTON       527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/2 5/2023 INNI I2401949            KATIE E BAKER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401950            SHANA M CLAVET              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401951            CALVIN COLLISTON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401952            CAROL H DAVIS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401953            MELANIE P DUNLAP            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401954            JAMES E GARTMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401955            SHANNON M HAASE             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401956            DANIEL L MEETZE             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401957            STEVEN NEWTON               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401958            MELVIN L OWENS              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401959            PARAMJIT K PANDHER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401960            VIRENKUMAR PATEL            52 7010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401961            JACQUELINE C POLK           527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401962            ALICIA P RIDDER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401963            TAMMY M RIVERA              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401964            JOSHUA  T ROBINSON           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401965            MORGAN H ROSIER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401966            RANDAL M SENN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401967            MARION B SOWELL             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2 401968            BONNIE W STURKIE            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/2023 INNI I2401969            VIVIAN VALDES - CID           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/25/ 2023 INNI I2401970            ROY B WEST                  527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401971            CAROL A WILLIAMSON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401972            JERRY D WILSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401973            JENNIFER H WINFORD          527010                                 13.00                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/25/2023 INNI I2401974            AMANDA D WISE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401892            BENJAMIN A BARBER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401893            ELIZABETH L BELL            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401894            DYAN R BOWMAN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401895            PHILLIP BOWMAN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401896            JACK L BULL                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401897            SUSAN H COHEN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401898            DEEANN M DAVIS              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401899            TYLER C FREE                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401900            MARCUS A GHOLSTON           527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401901            JULIE C GRAHAM              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401902            JAMES C HOLLER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401903            WARD M KEITH                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401904            CORT  L LAPINA               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401905            AMY L MAUNEY                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401906            DANIEL FRANCIS NOLTKAMPER   527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401907            VARNON ANGELA PINKHAM       527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401908            LUTHER L POUGH              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/26/2023 INNI I2401909            CATHERINE B SHURTLEFF       527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/2 6/2023 INNI I2401910            JENNA STALLINGS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401911            ALISON C STATON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401912            NICOLE L VARELLA            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401913            KEVIN D WARD                527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/26/2023 INNI I2401914            MICHAEL D WESSINGER         527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402236            ASHLEY L AMOLE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402238            CHRISTOPHER H BOLAND        527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402241            DEBRA L BOST                527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402244            C WADE BROWDER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402246            ROXANA L BURKETT            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402247            JAMES E CHAMBERS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402248            RAJITA P CHAUHAN            52 7010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402249            TONYA D CLAYTON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402250            MARY A DEGNAN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402253            THOMAS E DUNN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402255            MICHAE L G EVANS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402257            ELIJAH W HANCOCK            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402258            DEBORAH B HORTON            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402259            PETRICE L MANUEL            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2 402260            JENNIFER A NOVOA            527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402261            STEVEN E OLMSTED            527010                                 13.00                       U 
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07/27/2023 INN I I2402262            MARY A REEVES               527010                                 13.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INNI I2402263            MELISSA L RENTZ             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402264            JHAYLA A SIMMONS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402265            CAROL S SKINNER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

07/27/2023 INNI I2402266            LYNDSAY J SMITH             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402339            RICHARD ABERCROMBIE         527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402346            SHEILA ASMOND               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402347            MARIA A BROWN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402349            BRANDON M BUSHWAY           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402350            GILBERT A CASTRO            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402351            KALYE A CLEARY              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402352            JAMES B CORBETT             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402353            BRAY S CROSS                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402354            CLYBURN CUNNINGHAM          527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402355            JENNIFER J DAVIS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402381            MICHELE C ENLOW             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402384            DEBRA L EVANS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402386            JOHN  A FREE                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402388            BELINDA D HICKMAN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402390            ANNA MARSHA HILL            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402392            KIMBERLY F JONES            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402394            LISA M KERLIN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402397            BILLY C KINLAW              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/0 1/2023 INNI I2402398            LANDON S MARTIN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402399            MELISSA N MCCOY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402400            KENNETH O MERCK             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402401            ADAM K MOORE                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402402            DAVID MORALES               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402403            BARRY J PADGETT             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402404            KEVIN J SHARPE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402405            LESLIE WARREN - ANDERSON      527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402406            MARK D WILEY                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402407            NATHAN B WOOTEN             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402408            WALTER R WOOTEN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402409            MICHEAL L YATES             52 7010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI CR240155            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 527010                                103.44                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402410            LEEARA M ASCHLIMAN           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402411            VICTORIA P BRICKER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402412            ROXANN E S BROWDER           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402413            REBECCA L BUCK              527010                                 13.00                       U 
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08/03/2023 INNI I2402414            JO HNNY CAMPBELL JR          527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402415            ROBERT W COKER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402416            JOHNNIE P COLEMAN           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402417            JENNIFER A EVANS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INN I I2402418            GREGORY T FARRELL           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402419            SUSANA L FLORES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402420            CHARLES W FULMER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402421            BRENDA L GOODMAN            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402422            TIMOTHY D HAGER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402423            MASON P HUNTER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402424            RONNIE G MOWERY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402425            KEITH M NADER               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402426            BRAYDEN R PATRICK           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402427            CHRISTOPHER L PEDRICK       527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402428            WENDY K PRIZE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402429            HUNTER D RAUTON             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402430            LAURIE A RICARD             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402431            DYLAN T SHEALY              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402432            PRIMUS SIMS                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402433            ANNA V SKIPPER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402434            SHANNON B SMITH             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402435            CHAR LES P SUMMERS           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402436            ASHLEIGH V WATERS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/03/2023 INNI I2402439            LEIGH A WICKER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402513            ASHLEIGH S BROWN            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402529            RYAN D CORLEY               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402531            JEREMY M FLORIO             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/1 0/2023 INNI I2402533            THOMAS M GIBSON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402534            MEGAN T GREIG               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402535            LISA N HAYES                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402536            CHRISTOPHER B JEFFCOAT      527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402537            RICHARD G JOHNSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402539            COBY L LYNCH                527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402540            ELBERT B MCDANIEL JR        527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402542            JOSEPH P MERGO              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402544            SAFIYA A MORAN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402547            GENE MORGAN                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402548            DANA M OHLSSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402552            LISA P PERRINE              52 7010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402554            CHERYL R PROSSER            527010                                 13.00                       U 
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08/10/2023 INNI I2402555            SHARON L RISH               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402556            CODY J ROSE                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402565            KIMARA D STEWA RT            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402568            KHYRA N STRAWDER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402570            JE ANIE M STROTHER           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402572            LATASHA S THOMAS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2402575            GWENDOLYN E VAUGHT          527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2402576            ZACKERY J WILSON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/10/2023 INN I I2402579            TORREY R YOUNG              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402826            JESSICA R BARTH             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402827            CARMEN R BEARD              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402828            ELIZABETH M DICKERSON       527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402829            KEITH A EDWARDS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402830            JENNIFER L FITZ             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402832            CYNTHIA J FOUNTAIN          527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402833            KELLY G GARDNER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402834            AIMEE B GORNTO              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402835            TABATHA A HALL              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402836            KAILAH M HOWARD             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402837            SUSAN D JENNINGS            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402838            JOSHUA R LOWER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402839            SCOTT A MAXEY               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402840            TERESA A MAXWELL            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402841            LAUREN K MILLER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402842            JOHN D PLAYER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402843            JAME S D PRESNELL            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402844            MARK C ROGERS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402845            DONALD M SMITH              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402846            TOYKA S STRAHAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI I2402847            ARYEL R TOUP                527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI I2402848            LEIGH L WARF                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/1 6/2023 ICNI I2403144            VICTORIA D BOOKER           527010                                - 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403144            VICTORIA D BOOKER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403144            VICTORIA D BOOKER           527010                                 26.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403164            JULIA L DEAN                527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403174            TIMOTHY D DYCHES            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403176            JAMES W GANTT               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403177            KIMBERLY D HAIR             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403178            LAURA E HOOKS               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403179            JAYSON J JOHNSON            527010                                 26.00                       U 
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08/16/2023 INNI I2403180            MICHAEL T JONES             527010                                 26.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403181            SHARON K JONES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403183            GLEN P KORNHAUSER           527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403185            KATRINA L LANGLEY           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403192            SAMUEL J LOQUIST            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403195            TONYA H MACAULAY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403197            ALEXIS M MASON               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403199            JACLYN M MURPHY             527010                                 26.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403201            JE SSICA M PRUITT            527010                                 26.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403202            STACIE B RANDALL            527010                                 26.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INNI I2403203            FRANNIE M SIMS              527010                                 26.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403204            JENNIFER H SMITH            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INN I I2403205            WAYNE C SMITH               527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/16/2023 INNI I2403206            MACKENZIE T THOMAS          527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403622            MARIA T ACKERLY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403623            KENNETH S ADAMS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403624            NATHAN B ALLMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403625            JAMES A BICKELHAUPT         527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403626            HEATHER E BROVAN            527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403627            TIMOTHY C CHRISTIAN         527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403628            SCOTT A COOPER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403629            JAMES A CORDERO             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403630            PEGGY J CROOKER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403631            KERI C DAVIS                527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403632            SALLY K DEASON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403633            JOSHUA W GREGORY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403634            MEGHAN M HODGES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403635            LAURIE B KEESEY             527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403636            WILLIAM A KIRKLAND          527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403637            SUSA N S KIRLOUGH            527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403638            DOMINIQUE B LOVEJOY         527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403639            CHRISTOPHER A PESCORAN      527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403640            JONATHAN P SAILER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403642            DAVID L SINGER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2403643            LAURIE M SMITH              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/2 9/2023 INNI I2403644            SHELBY D SNELL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403645            LAURA W STATON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

08/29/2023 INNI I2403647            JARED S YODER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404144            LISA A BAGHDADY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404145            MARCIE T BROWN              527010                                 13.00                       U 
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09/08/2023 INNI I2404146            STACY B CAUSEY              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404147            CHRISTOPHER C DANIEL        527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404148            MARY ANN ELEAZER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404149            SHAWN M EVANS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404150            RONALD T EVERSON            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404151            MOLLY K FLOYD               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404152            JEFFREY H FRICK             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404153            LUKE K FRICK                527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404154            CHRISTIAN D HARTMAN         527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404155            TAISHA N HOLMES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404156            JAMIE S KOSANK A             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404157            WILLIAM J LALIMA            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404158            RE BECCA I PODLECKIS         527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404159            BRETT M POLLOCK             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404160            VENUS V POWERS              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404161            MYESHA C STACK              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INN I I2404162            LISA L SUMBERA              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404163            RAQUEL VILLAGOMEZ           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404164            KATHERINE G YOUNG           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404436            BENJAMIN R ABERNATHY        527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404437            JOANN ALBEE                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404438            DENISE R ARRUDA             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404439            DARIN J BRADFORD            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404440            DANA A DANIELSON            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404441            JAMES S DEROCK              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404442            WILLIAM C DERRICK           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404443            AMANDA B DRIGGERS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404444            KAREN E ESPOSITO            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404445            WILLIAM F HESSE             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404446            CRYSTAL JONES               527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404447            AMY E LONG                  527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404448            CODY C LYBRAND              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404449            LONI H MARTIN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404450            HAID YN A MATTHEWS           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404451            SHANNON D MCCOLLUM          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404452            LINDSAY E MCGUIRE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404453            TAMIE C MCKIE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/13/2023 INNI I2404454            TAYLOR P RABON              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2404455            STANLEY R WIDMANN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/1 3/2023 INNI I2404456            LORI R WILBUR               527010                                 13.00                       U 
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09/13/2023 INNI I2404457            HEATHER L ZEMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404681            PATRICK O ARD               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404682            CAMERON E BLACKMON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404683            CAROLINE J BROWER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404684            CHRISTOPHER W EAGANS        527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404685            ASHLEY L EDWARDS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404686            JUSTIN C GOETTE             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404687            CALEENA B GREENWOOD         527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404688            PHILLIP C HARKEY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404689            JEFFREY J HENRY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404690            TRACEY E JONES              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404691            SALLY KENNEDY               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404692            GERALD D KETCHAM            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404693            LAURALEE J MARTIN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404694            DAVID R MCKENN EY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404695            CHARLIE S MEADE             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404696            HE ATHER MILLER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404697            JIMMY M O'DELL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404698            CINDY S PEAKE               527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404699            DRU M PITTMAN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INN I I2404700            JODY G RAY                  527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404701            ROBIN A REESE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404702            BARRY L SAUNDERS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404703            JOSEPH C SUTTON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404704            MELISSA A TAYLOR            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404705            MICHAEL R WEED              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404835            KAREN J AUSTIN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404836            RORY A BAILEY               527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404837            JASON J BASS                527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404838            MARGARET A CARR             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404839            JAMES A CHAVIS              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404840            ROGER E EZELLE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404841            DANIS C FERTICK III         527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404842            GAIL L FLOYD                527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404843            MONICA R FOUTZ              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404844            ERIC S GRIFFITH             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404845            DONALD J GUEVARA            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404846            HENR Y L HALL                527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404847            DAMIEN P HAZEL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404848            JOE G HELMS JR              527010                                 13.00                       U  
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09/18/2023 INNI I2404849            MATTHEW P HILL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404850             LINDA D HOLMES              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404851            STEPHEN W KNIGHT            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 I NNI I2404852            RACHEL E MORRIS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404860            JOSHUA K MOUNT              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404876            PRUDENCIO RENATO J ORTIZ    527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404877            LAURA G OWENS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404878            CHRISTINE M PITTS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404879            HUGH W PITTS SR.            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404880            JAMES A SHORT               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/18/2023 INNI I2404881            DAQUAN L SMALLS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404882            DAISY M SMITH - LEE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404883            JOHN R WATTS                527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI I2404885            THOMAS J WATTS JR           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405399            ZACHARY K AMICK             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405400            BRITTNEY K CANNON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405401            STACEY H CRAPS              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405402            JAMES L CUSHMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405403            CHARLES F GRIM M             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405404            GRAYSON M KEISLER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405405            LE EANN N MELTON             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405406            ZHANE L MOSES               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405407            HEATHER M RICARD            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405408            CHRISTINA N SANDERS         527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INN I I2405409            BRIAN M SPENCER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI I2405410            ROBERT W STEVENS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405411            SHERRI L TIEDEMANN          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/25/2023 INNI I2405412            WINTER GAIL M VAN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI CR240310            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 527010                                112.98                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405513            JOHN E BUNDY                527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405514            JULIO J CANTU JR.           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405515            WILLIAM R CLARK III         527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405516            CAROL L DURHAM              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405517            JOSHUA C FULWOOD            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405519            SHAWN A GANTT               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405520            SALINA A GONZALEZ           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405521            JUDY L JOHNSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405522            JENNIFER S JONES            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405525            TONIA B LEE                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405527            BRANDON G MARSH             527010                                 13.00                       U  
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09/26/2023 INNI I2405529            MELISSA M MCKINLEY          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405531            TRAVIS S MOO RE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405532            DAMON D ROYAL               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405533            ZACHARY J SCHARF            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405534            SHEILA R SLAUGHTER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 INNI I2405535             CORY D SPIRES               527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INNI I2405536            LISA L VINING               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/26/2023 I NNI I2405537            TRACI A WHEATLEY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405354            MALCOLM W BALTZEGAR         527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405355            CHRISTIAN J CAPRI           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405356            SHANNON B CLARK             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405357            MADISON C CRIBBE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405359            KEOSHA J DUPREE             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405360            REBECCA D EVANS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405361            KRISTEN G FINK              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405362            CHRYSTAL B GIBSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405363            LEAH N HALL                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405364            ANNA M HUFFMAN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405366            JORDAN F MAYES              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405367            BECKY MCCARTHA              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405368            HANSEL R PACHECO            527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405369            KATHRYN D SIPES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405371            ADAM J SMITH                527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405373            JEVENSON TERNELAN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405413            MI CHAEL S CAMERON           527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405416            KERRY J CLEMMENSEN          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405418            KATHY A COOLEY              527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405420            STANLEY W FRICK             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INN I I2405422            BROOKE R HIRE - WILSON        527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405423            SARA H HOLSTEIN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405424            DANIEL L MARKS              527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405425            ELIZABETH T MCCATHERN       527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405426            KELLY A MCGEE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405427            WILLIAM D MCGREADY          527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405428            DAVID D PETERSON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405429            LISA A RUFF                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405430            JAMES C TURCOTTE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405431            RYAN B UPTON                527010                                 13.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INNI I2405432            SARAH E ZUPON               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405702            CYNTHIA M ANDERSON          527010                                 13.00                       U  
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10/05/2023 INNI I2405703            MARY M ARD                  527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405704            ROBERT S AULL               527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405705            DONTAVIOUS D BRIGGMAN SR    527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405706            JOSHUA B CAHILL             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405707            MARCOS G CAVAZOS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405709            DANIEL L CLA RK              527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405710            CHRISTOPHER E COCHRAN       527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405724            DESTINY A DELARYE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405725            ANGELA K ELLISON            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405726             CHRISTOPHER A FROHRIEP      527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405728            TYLER A GAINES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 I NNI I2405729            KIMBERLY R HOOK             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405731            JAMIE A KUNSELMAN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405733            ABBY L LINDEN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405735            JONATHAN P LINDLER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405737            ORTIZ LORENZO W LUYANDO     527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405739            NEIL C MAGEE                527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405740            ALLISON C MARTINEZ          527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405741            PATRICK J MILLS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405742            SAMANTHA MOODY - DEAN         527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405743            DESIREE NAVARRETE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405744            ANGELINA M OWENS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405745            CASSANDRA B SHELTON         527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405746            ANGELA M SMITH              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405747            MICHAEL A SMITH             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405748            DEBORAH J WALKER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2405749            AMBER C WINGAR D             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2405750            KENDRA K WRIGHT             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407211            MI CHAEL A BRYANT            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407212            ONETHA G CHAMBERS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407213            SHIRLEY B COX               527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407214            AUSTIN T CRUMP              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INN I I2407215            VICTORIA R DEWERDT          527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407216            TOMMY L DORT                527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407217            SANDY D ELLIOT              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407218            MARLANA J ESTES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407219            SHAUN M HARRIS              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407220            JUDY T HITE                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407221            GRACE G HUNTER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407222            CHERYL W JOHNSON            527010                                 13.00                       U  
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10/19/2023 INNI I2407223            KAREN B KAMINER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407224            DUSTIN KEENAN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407225            MORGHAN G LEAPHART          527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407226            DEBORAH E MAYBIN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407227            GREGORY A OTTO JR           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407228            CAROL ANN PURSER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407229            JANET C REYES               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407230            CHRISTINA F RUCKER          527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407231            PRESTON A SENN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407232            DWIGHT E SHA RPE             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407233            VICKI L SPIRES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407234            HALEY M SULLIVAN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407236            BRYAN J WILSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407251             JESSE L BAIREFOOT           527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407253            HAROLD P BALLARD JR         527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 I NNI I2407254            ROBERT H BEASLEY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407255            STEVEN M BIRCHMORE          527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407257            JOHNATHON S BUDENBENDER     527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407258            GEORGE M COBB               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407259            BRENT D DAVIS               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407260            DONNA J EBERT               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407261            WESLEY L ERTMER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407262            RUSSELL L FAIR              527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407263            DAVID F GROCK               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407264            BARRETT I GRUBER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407265            JEFFREY S JOHNSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407266            KENNETH B JULIAN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407269            JAMES R LANEY               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407271            TIMOTHY J MINA              527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407272            JAMES M MINCEY              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407273            GREGORY J MOOR E             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407274            CAITLYN D NETHERTON         527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407275            CH RISTOPHER F OWEN          527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407276            JOHN D RANDOLPH             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407277            AUDREANNA S SUMMERS         527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407278            TREVOR A TATE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INN I I2407279            BROOKE L THOMAS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INNI I2407281            WIRE K WELLS                527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/19/2023 INNI I2407283            VENELLE C WILLIAMS          527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407191            MEGGAN K ARNOLD             527010                                 13.00                       U 
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10/25/2023 INNI I2407192            SHAWN M BLACK               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407193            MELLISA D BURNS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407194            THOMAS H CANTU              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407195            LESLIE B COONFIELD          527010                                 13.00                        U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407196            ALLISON M ELSWICK           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407197            TASHA F FOUST               527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407198            TROY D GANTT                527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407199            RYAN HECKENDORN             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407200            JODENE G JONES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407201            MICHELE L MARTIN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407202            WESLEY R MCALHANY           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407203            LAURA E POLK                527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407204            JEMIYEL A REYES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407205            BRIAN L RIDD LE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407206            LAFARRAT J ROBINSON         527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407207            WENDY L SHEFFIELD           527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407208            ELTARO TIMS                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/25/2023 INNI I2407209             JIMMY D VANMIDDLESWORTH     527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/25/2023 INNI I2407210            JEREMY D WILLIAMS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 I NNI I2407175            NOAH R ADAMS                527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2407176            BRIAN K BAKER               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407177            ROBERT T BOYD               527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407178            STACEY L HASTINGS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407179            CURTIS L HENDLEY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407180            SONYA J HUTSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407181            JOSEPH A LAWSON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407182            DEBORAH C LYBRAND           527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2407183            JOHNNIE V OSWALD            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407184            GEORGE DOUGLAS REED         527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2407185            DONALD F ROBINSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407186            BENJAMIN S RUFF             527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2407187            MARSHALL W SMITH            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407188            MICHAEL A STRAUB            527010                                 13.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INNI I2407189            ALLISON H STROUD            527010                                 13.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI I2407190            ROBERT P TAYLO R             527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407808            SANDRA L ANDERSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407810            MA RISSA D PETERS            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407811            ALAN J BAIER                527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407813            ELIZABETH BENNETT- JORDAN    527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407815            JAMES D BLEDSOE             527010                                 13.00                       U 
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11/03/2023 INNI I24078 17            DIANA BRUNETTE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407819            JENNIFER A CAGLE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023  INNI I2407821            JAMES M COFER               527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407822            JARRETT D DANCHA            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407824            THADDEUS D DAVIS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407825            DIANA DUFFY                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407826            EDWARD H ELBRECHT           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407827            ZACHARY J GARCIA            527010                                 13.00                        U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407828            RICHARD D HARPER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407829            REDA S HAVIRD               527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407830            CLAUDE E HUMPHRIES          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407831            ANTHONY J JAMISON           527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407832            CAITLIN M MENEGHINI         527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407833            KATHERINE M MORELAND        527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407834            CHRISTOPHER R NYGORD        527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407835            ROSETTA A OPSAL             527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407836            DYLAN K RABON               527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407837            LEAH S RAWL                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407838            DENISE B ROOF               527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407839            JACOB C SNEAD               527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407840            JANET L TAYLOR              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/03/2023 INNI I2407841             DAWN P TODD                 527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/03/2023 INNI I2407842            REBECCA L WISOR             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 I NNI I2407478            HANAN ABBOUD                527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407479            PAULO C BAUTISTA            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407481            JESSICA Y BLAYLOCK          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407484            ABIGAIL S BOST              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407486            DARIEN J BOWMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407487            MICHELLE M CARNAHAN         527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407488            HOPE P CAUTHEN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407489            JOHNNY E CHAPMAN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407491            BRADLEY D CONKLIN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407493            WILEY H COOK                527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407494            ADAM G CORLEY               527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407495            DONNA M FISCHER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407498            ROBERT A GOMORI             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407508            KIMBERLY B GULLO            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407510            SELDEN M HERRITAGE          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407511            JESSICA M HOOD               527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407512            SIERRA FAITH JEFFCOAT       527010                                 13.00                       U 
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11/07/2023 INNI I2407513            KATIE B KI TCHEN             527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407514            STEPHANIE M SLATER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2407515            LEIGH A SWEENY              527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407516            JENNIFER L UHL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I24075 17            WILLIAM T VERNON            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2407518            JANERIO A WALKER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/07/2023  INNI I2407519            KELLY M WILSON              527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/16/2023 INNI CR240507            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 527010                                106.98                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408076            ALEXIS M ATKINS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408077            KIM L AUSTIN                527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408078            JESSICA E BALLARD           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408079            JENNIFER L BOND             527010                                 13.00                        U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408080            LOGAN M BROWNLEE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408081            SHERRY S CHITTENDEN         527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408082            EDWARD A CORREA             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408083            CAROLINE W CRAWFORD         527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408084            CYNTHIA A DAWKINS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408085            JUSTIN L DEESE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408086            ANDREW N FORRY              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408087            KRISTEN P GARCIA            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408088            TRACEY H HOLBROOK           527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408089            SATISH I KUR IYAVAR          527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408090            EUGENE C LUDWIG             527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408091            FARRAH T MARCUS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408092            ROGER T MCGILL              527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408093             JENNIFER L OGDEN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408094            JAMES A POST                527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 I NNI I2408095            LORA L PRILL                527010                                 13.00                       U  

11/17/2023 INNI I2408096            VIRGINIA A SHUMPERT         527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408097            SHELLEY E STAFFORD          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408098            MICHAEL P THOMPSON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INNI I2408099            RICKEY L WALDEN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409300            LINDSEY M ABLE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409301            JENNIFER L ALTMAN           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409302            EMANUEL R BAIR              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409311            ADRIAN N BOMBARDIER         527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409314            PATRICIA M BRADLEY          527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409315            JEREMY P CUTLER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409318            KERRY A DOBSON              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409320            ANDREA C ESKRIDGE           527010                                 13.00                       U 
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12/05/2023 INNI I2409323            LAURA R FULTON              527010                                  13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409325            BRIAN K HOLMES              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409328            JIMMY D HUGGINS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409330            BRITTANY A KENNEDY          527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409332            AUSTIN R L AWRENCE           527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409333            JULIE M MCCANN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409335            KEVIN P MCCAULEY            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409336            ANITA K MCCORMACK           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I24093 39            CHRISTINE A NELSON          527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409340            KATHLEEN K RAINEY           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023  INNI I2409341            ROBERT M REGAN              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409342            MICHAEL J REYES             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409343            BRANDON S RUOT              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409344            VICTOR SIACKASONE JR        527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409345            MAXINE SIMPSON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409347            CHRISTOPHER L SMITH         527010                                 13.00                        U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409348            ERIC STALCUP                527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI I2409349            VICKIE L TAGER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI I2409350            TODD R TAYLOR               527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409562            BRIAN K BROWN               527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409563            JAMES V CARPENTER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409564            ANDREW D CLARK              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409565            ROBERT M COOK               527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409566            CHRISTOPHER C CORBETT       527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409568            JAMES M DUKE                527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409570            JEFFREY W EC KLER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409572            JANIE L FORDHAM             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409579            ANDREA R GROZENSKI          527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409581            PETER GUARINO               527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409582             WILLIE L HACKETT            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409583            RICHARD D JACOBSON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 I NNI I2409584            RETTA K KEISLER             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409585            JOHN D LEAPHART             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409586            ZACHARY A LONG              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409588            MICHAEL D MURPHY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409589            JILL MURRAY                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409590            TINA H PHILLIPS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409591            DEBORA K PRICE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409592            KENNETH H REEVES            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409593            DAVID J SEDDON              527010                                 13.00                       U 
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12/08/2023 INNI I2409594            SHERRY L SMIDDY             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409595            ADIR G SPEAR                527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI I2409596            ROBERT W STEWART            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/08/2023 INNI I2409597            ROBERT L TURNER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409598            RALPH KENT BEDENBAUGH       527010                                  13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409599            ROBERT H BOLAND             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409600            AMBER R BORAM               527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409601            STEPHEN B BORDEN            527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409603            KRISTEN E CATALINE          527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409604            RYAN F COLE                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409605            ABDESSAMAD FARHANI          527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409607            NORMAN P GORDON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I24096 09            PEARL D HATTEN              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409612            CHRISTINE E HOPE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023  INNI I2409614            KEVIN S HUCKABY             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409616            MICHAEL D INMAN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409621            DONNA M JEFFCOAT            527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409622            KATIE B LONDON              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409623            WILLIAM C MCLELLAN          527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409624            INDIA L MINOR               527010                                 13.00                        U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409626            JOHN M MONCURE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409628            DANIEL J MOONEY             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409632            JOSEPH A PAGAN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409633            CHLOE M PARIS               527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409638            CHASETON C PASCHAL          527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409639            SYDNEY L QUARLES            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409640            SOTO YAJAIRA SANTIAGO       527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409641            TRACEY H SAXBY              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409642            LILLIE T SMITH              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409643            KRYSTEN J ST ATEN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409644            JENNAH M THARP              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INNI I2409645            WILLIAM D WHITSON           527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/12/2023 INNI I2409646            LEAH M YARBOROUGH           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409976             KAREN E BENFIELD            527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2409977            ROBERT R BIDINGER           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 I NNI I2409978            LAUREN L DODDS              527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2409979            JASMINE M GELDERMAN         527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409980            JOSHUA D HIPPENSTEEL        527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409981            JANET S LAWRENCE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409982            THUY T LE                   527010                                 13.00                       U 
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12/13/2023 INNI I2409983            JEANNE S LEVER              527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409984            KIMBERLY D MEETZE           527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409985            SAVANNAH E MELONAS          527010                                 13. 00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2409986            PAMELA B MONTGOMERY         527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409987            CHERYL RILEY                527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2409988            CHARLES J SNOWBERGER        527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409989            LEESHA R SUTTON             527010                                 13.00                       U  

12/13/2023 INNI I2409990            JESSICA N WHITLOCK          527010                                 13.00                       U 

12/13/2023 INNI I2409991            BETTY A WISE                527010                                  13.00                       U  

01/03/2024 CNNI A0530632 I2402346   SHEILA ASMOND               527010                                - 13.00                       U  

01/03/2024 INNI I2410674            SHEILA ASMOND               527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411780            DANIEL J AMOLE JR.          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411781            DENEE N BR EWTON             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411782            LESLIE K CLINE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411783            VERONICA L DEWAN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411784            JUSTIN T DICKERSON          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I24117 85            RICHARD L DUVAL             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411786            HERBERT C ELLIOTT           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024  INNI I2411787            JOKISHA N FERGUSON          527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411788            JESSE C FLOWERS             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411789            STANLEY D GREEN             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411790            BRUCE A KILMURY             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411791            MARK C KYZER                527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411792            PATRICK J LAFFODAY          527010                                 13.00                        U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411793            ANTHONY D LESTER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411794            COLE S LOGUE                527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411795            MICHAEL R LONG              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411796            CHRISTIAN R LORD            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411797            FRANK J MACRINO             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411798            JONATHAN T MCKEOWN          527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411799            DAVID J MULLEN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411800            CORNELIA G ROGERS           527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411801            KANISHA R SCURRY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411802            TAMARA E ULM ER              527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411803            RANDALL B WATERS            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411804            DANIEL T WHITE              527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/17/2024 INNI I2411805            PATRICK J WOOD              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INNI I2411806             D'MONT L ZEIGLER            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412018            ELIZABETH T BAILEY          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 I NNI I2412019            SARAH A BOONE               527010                                 13.00                       U  
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01/18/2024 INNI I2412020            CHARLES J BRAZELL           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/20 24 INNI I2412021            NORMAN BRYANT               527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412022            AUTUMN M BURTON             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412023            JORDAN C CARTER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412024            CHERYL A CASO               527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412025            FAIYAZ A CHINWALLA          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412026            TONI M COLWELL              527010                                 13. 00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412027            LEWIS P COOPER JR           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412028            BUNYAN T EDWARDS            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412029            GRANT GALUB                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412030            KELSEY D GOODWIN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412031            SAMUEL A HALLMON JR         527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412032            CATHRYN C HARRISON          527010                                  13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412033            ALEXANDRA L HINES           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412034            NANCY E JONES               527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412035            KATHY T LAMBERT             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412036            MACKENZIE B LOVE            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412037            STEPHEN E PACE              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I2412038            NATHANIEL M RAGSDALE        527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412039            AYMER ROJAS                 527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024 INNI I24120 40            EMILY G SMOOT               527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI I2412041            MATTHEW B VANN              527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/18/2024  INNI I2412042            GERMERISH L WISE            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/19/2024 INNI CR240684            CRIBBS SANDWICH & SWEET SHO 527010                                 97.72                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411807            THOMAS J ANDERSON           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411809            GABRIEL A BAZZLE            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411810            COREY M BEDENBAUGH          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411811            JUSTIN R BEDENBAUGH         527010                                 13.00                        U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411812            FRANCES E BICKLEY           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411813            ALLYSON T BOWEN             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411814            MEGAN R BROWN               527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411815            THOMAS D BRYANT             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411816            JALISA A CORBITT            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411817            DANA A DANIELSEN            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411818            MARSHALL A GETTYS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411819            VICTORIA K GRIFFIN          527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411820            BRIAN K HARDY               527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411821            LINDSEY J HO WELL            527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411822            LISA C ISREAL               527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411823            TROY A JENSEN               527010                                 13.00                       U  
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01/22/2024 INNI I2411824            BRITTNAY M KAMINER          527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411825            KYMBERLY M KENDRICK         527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411826            ELIZABETH J LENT            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I241 1827            RUTHENIA C MACK             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411828            ANDREW R MATTHEWS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/20 24 INNI I2411829            HANNAH G MCDOWELL           527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411830            NICHOLAS T MESA             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411831            MARGIE D MILLER             527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411832            MELANIE L NUNLEY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411833            GREGORY M OLIGER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411834            CHARLES S PIELET            527010                                 13. 00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411835            PARIS J PRICHARD            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411836            WENDI E ROBERTS             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411837            AMANDA L ROSE               527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411838            MELISSA P SEASE             527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411839            STEPHEN J SPIVEY            527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411840            JORDAN P STARNES            527010                                  13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411841            SHARON S STEINBACHER        527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411842            CHRISTINE G SWANSEGAR       527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411843            SONNIE N WILLIAMS           527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/22/2024 INNI I2411844            RICHARD WR IGHT              527010                                 13.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI I2411845            SUMMER J YARBOROUGH         527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/25/2024 CNNI A0526615 I2317905   HUNTER N HACKETT            527010                                - 13.00                       U  

01/25/2024 INNI I2412007            HUNTER NOAH HACKETT         527010                                 13.00                       U 

01/29/2024 CNNI A05356 32 I2411833   GREGORY M OLIGER            527010                                - 13.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412044            GREGORY M OLIGER            527010                                 13.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Jury Pay and Expenses                      527010             40,000.00         11,373.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mediation Services                         527011                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             527011           10,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400587            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                                                 10,80 0.00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403487            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                              1,800.00                       U 

08/02/2023 INEI I2403487            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

10/18/2023 INEI I2407722            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                              1,800.00                       U 

10/18/2023 INEI I2407722            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409948            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                              1,800.00                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409948            MIDLANDS  MEDIATION CENTER  527011                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mediation Services                         527011             10,800.00          5,400.00          5,400 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            4,500.00                                         U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401272            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                                                    358.45   U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401273            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                                                  1,175 .93   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401387            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                     23.54   U  

08/24/2023 PORD P2401387            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                     55 .64   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406190            SMITH RUBBER STA MPS & SEALS 540000                                 23.54                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406190            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                    - 23.54   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406190            SMIT H RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                 55.64                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406190            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                    - 55.64   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407706            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                              1,175.93                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407706            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                                                 - 1,175.93   U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407707            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                                358.45                       U  

10/17/2023 INEI I2407707            LORICK OFFICE PRODUCTS CO I 540000                                                   - 358.45   U  

12/0 8/2023 PORD P2402318            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                     23.54   U 

12/08/2023 PORD P2402318            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                     88 . 28   U  

12/08/2023 PORD P2402318            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                     23 .54   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                 23.54                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                 23.54                       U 

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                    - 88.28   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                    - 23.54   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                                    - 23.54   U  

01/10/2024 INEI I2412561            SMITH RUBBER STAMPS & SEALS 540000                                 88.28                       U 

01/23/2024 PORD P2402628            DELL MARKETING LP           540000                                                  1,871.43   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              4,500.00          1,748.92          1,871 .43  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Minor Software                             54 0010                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540010              823.00                                         U  

08/21/2023 REQP R2400365            RHONDA DOTMAN               540010                                                    194.56   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 540010                                                   - 194.56   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 540010                                                    194.56   U  

09/08/2023 CORD P2401395            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 540010                                                    - 15.54   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 540010                                179.02                       U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2406653            CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPOR 540010                                                   - 179.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      M inor Software                             540010                823.00            179.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Printers (F1) -  Rpl                    5AN188                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD0 2 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN188            4,920.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Mag istrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401080            ABT 24 - 082                  5AN188              824.00                                         U  

10/17/2023  PORD P2401865            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN188                                                  5,743.76   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2407749            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN188                              5,743.76                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2407749            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AN188                                                 - 5,743.76   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Printers (F1) -  Rpl                    5AN188              5,744.00          5,743.76              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) B&W Netwk Printer w/Tra(F1) - Rpl        5AP176                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP176            1,722.00                                         U 

09/21/2023 PORD P2401730            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                                                    285 .69   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401730            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                                                  1,435.94   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407461            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                                285.69                       U 

10/10/2023 INEI I2407461            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                                                 - 1,435.94   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407461            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                                                   - 285.69   U  

10/10/2023 INEI I2407461            PINNACLE NETWORK SOLUTIONS  5AP176                              1,435.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) B&W Netwk Printer w/Tra(F1) - Rpl        5AP176              1,722.00          1,721.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Adv Color Netwk Printer(F3) - Rpl        5AP177                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP177            1,801.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 BD02 J2401080            ABT 24 - 082                  5AP177             - 824.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Adv Color Netwk Printer(F3) - Rpl        5AP177                977.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) All - In - One Computer s (F1A) - Repl        5AP178                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP178            5,920.00                                         U  

10/09/2023 PORD P2401921            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP178                                                  5,508.36   U  

11/02/2023 INEI I2408071            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP178                              5,508.37                       U 

11/02/2023 INEI I2408071             DELL MARKETING LP           5AP178                                                 - 5,508.36   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) All - In - One Computers (F1A) - Repl        5AP178              5,920.00          5,508.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Std Laptops w/Acc (F3) -  Repl          5AP179                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP179            5,247.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Std Laptops w/Acc (F3) -  Repl          5AP179              5,247.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Paper Shredder -  Repl                  5AP180                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP180            1,150.00                                         U  

08/15/2023 PORD P2401274            MBM CORPORATION             5AP180                                                  1,135.87   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODT A 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404578            MBM CORPORATION             5AP180                                                 - 1,135.87   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404578            MBM CORPORATION             5AP180                              1,135.87                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Paper Shredder -  Repl                  5AP180              1,150.00          1,135.87              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Rear Hallway LVP -  Cayce Mag           5AP181                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP181            3,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400955            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP181                                                    108.67   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400955            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP181                                                    767 .00   U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400955            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP181                                                  1,732.33   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Rear Hallway LVP -  Cayce Mag           5AP181              3,000.00              0.00          2,608.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Water Fount Bottle Filler - Cayce        5AP182                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP182            2,500.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400925            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                  1,430.59   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400925            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                      2 .07   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400925            FERGUSON ENTER PRISES INC    5AP182                                                      8.26   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400925            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                      2 .14   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FE RGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                     - 8.26   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                  2.07                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                  8.26                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                     - 2.14   U  

09/18/2023 INE I I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                  2.14                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                     - 2.07   U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                              1,430.45                       U 

09/18/2023 INEI I2406056            FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC    5AP182                                                 - 1,43 0.59   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Water Fount Bottle Filler - Cayce        5AP182              2,500.00          1,442.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Office Repaint -  Swansea               5AP183                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP183           13,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 PORD P2400958            CAROLINA PAINT AND RENOVATI 5AP183                                                 12,500.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Office Repaint -  Swansea               5AP183             13,000.00              0.00         12,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) VCT w/LVP Flooring - Swansea- Repl        5AP184                  0.00               0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP184           10,500.00                                         U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400921            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                                                  6,591.20   U  

07/18/2023 PORD P2400921            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                                                    202 .80   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFEREN CE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/18/2023 PORD P2400921            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                                                  2,470.00   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2410174            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                              6,591.20                       U 

09/13/2023 INEI I2410174            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP1 84                                                   - 202.80   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2410174            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                                                 - 6,591.20   U  

09/13/2023 INEI I2410174            O'NEAL FLOORING SERV ICES, L 5AP184                                202.80                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2410175            O'NEAL FLOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                              2,470.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2410175            O'NEAL F LOORING SERVICES, L 5AP184                                                 - 2,470.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) VCT w/LVP Flooring - Swansea- Repl        5AP184             10,500.00          9,264.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Desk -  Security Kiosk                  5AP185                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP185            1,000.00                                         U  

08/16/2023 PORD P2401280             ROBBYS WELDING              5AP185                                                    750.00   U  

12/07/2023 POCL *2400716            Close PO P2401280           5AP185                                                   - 750.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Desk -  Security Kiosk                  5AP185              1,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Standard Laptop w/Accessories          5AP334                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/0 1/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP334            1,708.00                                         U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402342            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                    205 . 44   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402342            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                  1,355 .69   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402342            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                     19.80   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411282            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                 19.80                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411282            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                    - 19.80   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411281            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                   - 205.44   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411281            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                205.45                       U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411281            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                                                 - 1,355.69   U  

12/28/2023 INEI I2411281            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP334                              1,355.69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Standard Laptop w/Accessories          5AP334              1,708.00          1,580.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Desk                                   5A P335                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP335              107.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Desk                                   5AP335                107.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Chair                                  5AP336                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP336              590.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Chair                                  5AP336                590.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01- JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            2,885,148.00      1,660,282.14                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              739,573.00        473,207.52           53,568.59  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    FY 20 Justice Assistance Gr 2495  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903              440 .00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903                440.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2495 FY 20 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                  440.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXI NGTON 

ORG: 142000          Magistrate Court Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr 2496  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Audiovisual Equipment                      5AM542                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM542            5,307.00                                         U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM542                                                    266.43   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM542                                                  1,019 .18   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM542                                                  2,617.65   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AM542                                                  1,217 .23   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Audiovisual Equipment                      5AM542              5,307.00              0.00          5,120.49  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2496 FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                5,307.00              0.00            5,120.49  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    FY 22 Justice Assista nce Gr 2497  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903              516.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903                516.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Audiovisual Equipment                      5AN378                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN378            3,784.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Audiovisual Equipment                      5AN378              3,784.0 0              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2497 FY 22 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                4,300.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    FY23 Justice Assistance Gra 249 8 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Audiovisual Equipment                      5AP368                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/11/2023 BD02 J2401116            BAR 24 - 025                  5AP368            4,889.00                                         U 

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AP368                                                    646 .82   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AP368                                                    532.86   U  

10/18/2023 PORD P2401901            ADVANCED VIDEO GROUP INC    5AP368                                                  3,040 .00   U  

11/28/2023 BD02 J2402277            ABT 24 - 167                  5AP368             - 597.00                                         U 

01/23/2024 BD02 J2402325            ABT 24 - 187                  5AP368              341.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Audiovisual Equipment                      5AP368              4 ,633.00              0.00          4,219.68  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (11) Flat Panel Monitor                    5AP369                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/11/2023 BD02 J2401116            BAR 24 - 025                  5AP369            1,616.00                                         U  

11/28/2023 BD02 J2402277            ABT 24 - 167                  5AP369              597.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 BD02 J2402325            ABT 24 - 187                  5 AP369             - 341.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (11) Flat Panel Monitor                    5AP369              1,872.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2498 FY23 Justice Assistance Gra  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                6,505.00              0.00            4,219.68  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.0 0              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100           63,939.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,826.38                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              2,773.57                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0      510100                              2,773.58                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,773.58                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F240001 5            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              2,773.57                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              2,773.57                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              2,773.58                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              1,403.98                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              1,403.98                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                              1,403.98                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              2,683.97                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             63,939.00         36,458.0 6              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            4,891.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                132.01                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                201.90                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                201.88                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                201.90                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                201.90                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     5 11112                                201.90                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                201.88                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     511112                                201.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 201.91                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                201.91                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                201.89                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                201.90                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                219.82                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F 2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                100.37                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                100.36                       U 

01/11 /2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                100.36                       U 
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                198.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              4,891.00          2,668.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           11,867.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                                338.98                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                5 14.78                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                514.78                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                514.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511 113                               - 514.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 427.35                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                514.78                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                514.78                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                260.58                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                260.58                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F24 00023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                260.58                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                498.15                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             11,867.00          6,339.32              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           15,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              1,300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             15,600.00          9,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              198.00                                         U  
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  5.67                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  8.60                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 18 0     511130                                  8.60                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            H R Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                  8.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 8.60                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

11/02/2023 HF EX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                  8.60                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                  8.60                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  8.91                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                  4.35                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  4.35                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                  4.35                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  8.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                198.00            113.35              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             519999              270.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999                270.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100            3,660.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402337            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 304.95   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402337            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                304.95                       U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401217            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    610 .00   U  

08/07/2023 PORD P2401206            THE  ANDERSON FIRM           521100                                                    610.00   U  

08/08/2023 POCL *2400385            Close PO P2401206           521100                                                   - 610.00   U  

08/08/2023 PORD P2401208            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                    610.00   U  

08/08/2023 POCL *2400391            Close PO P2401208           521100                                                   - 610.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100              3,660.00            304.95            305.05  
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                                    Victims' Bill of Rights     2620  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201              238.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                238.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              258.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 INNI I2402464            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2403592            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405528            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407157            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64 .50                       U  

11/22/2023 INNI I2409587            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

12/19/2023 INNI I2410575            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2412348            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 64.50                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                258.00            451.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                200.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2620 Victims' Bill of Rights  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               96,765.00         54,678.98                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                4,656.00            756.45              305.05  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                    Pass - thru  Grants            2999  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          149,371.00                                         U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             37,342.70                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             37,342.70                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            149,371.00         74,685.40              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           11,427.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511 112                              2,798.13                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              2,800.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             11,427.00          5,598.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BU DGET             511114           31,726.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 1,152.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employe r's Portion                  511114             31,726.00         - 1,152.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              661.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                400.90                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX  F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                377.47                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                661.00            778.37              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                              7,931.61                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                              7,931.62                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         15,863.23              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2999 Pass - thru Grants  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              193,185.00         95,772.44                0.00  
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                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              4,517.74                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              8,702.21                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              8,702.21                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              8,702.21                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              8,702.21                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 19 0     519120                              8,702.21                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              4,756.42                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,800.25                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 4,756.42                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 2,800.25                       U  

10/19/2023 HFE X F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              8,717.70                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              9,550.71                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              8,933.08                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                               - 209.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00        118,608.79              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00        118,608.79                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 142000 Magistrate Court Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            3,175,098.00      1,929,342.35                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              760,781.00        473,963.97           63,213.81  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 149000          Judicial Case Management System  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  N UMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               52 0702                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520702           75,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400063            RHONDA DOTMAN               520702                                                 75,000.00   U  

07/17/2023 POLQ P2400901            S C JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT     520702                                                - 75,000.00   U  

07/17/2023 PORD P2400901            S C JUDICI AL DEPARTMENT     520702                                                 75,000.00   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2401998            S C JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT     520702                             75,000.00                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2401998            S C JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT     520702                                                - 75,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702             75,000.00         75,000.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   C omputer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703            1,344.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POL Q P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                 - 1,344.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                  1,344 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400069            RHONDA DOTMAN               520703                                                  1,344.0 0   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware M aintenance              520703              1,344.00            784.00            560.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525003            2,489.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401010            SEGRA                       525003                                                 - 2,488.32   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P240 1010            SEGRA                       525003                                                  2,488.32   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400070            RHONDA DOTMAN               525003                                                  2,488 .32   U  

08/01/20 23 INEI I2403096            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403096            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 1 49000          Judicial Case Management System  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404389            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2405488            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408585            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409658            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525003                                207.36                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411474            SEGRA                       525003                                                   - 207.36   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Line (T - 1) Service Charges            525003              2,489.00          1,244.16          1,244.16  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004            3,848.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF AD MINISTRATIO 525004                                                 - 3,847.20   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400687            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                  3,847 .20   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400069            RHON DA DOTMAN               525004                                                  3,847.20   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402744            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404369            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U 

09/2 7/2023 INEI I2405503            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407103            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409757            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411207            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                320.60                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413493            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525004                                                   - 320.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004              3,848.00          2,244.20          1,603.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021               768.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400680            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 768.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400680            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    768.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400064            RHONDA DOTMAN               525021                                                    768 .00   U  

07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WI RELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 149000          Judicial Case Management System  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVI TY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/23/2023 INEI I2403919            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U  

08/23/2023 INEI I2405152            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406285             VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U  

09/23/2023 INEI I2406285            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

10/23/2023 I NEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2407883            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

11/23/2023 INEI I2410284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U 

11/23/2023 INEI I2410284            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 64.00                       U 

12/23/2023 INEI I2411937            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 64.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                768.00            384.00            384 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210              250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                250. 00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 149000 Judicial Case Management System  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               83,699.00         79,656.36            3,791.16  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 149900          Other Judicial Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCO UNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordina ry        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            1,183.00                                         U 

11/22/2023 INNI CR240666            POINT SECURITY, INC.        522200                              1,105.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              1,183.00          1,105.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523110           57,752. 00                                         U  

07/01/2023 JE15 J2400451            Jul - Sept 23 In - Kind Buildin 523110                             14,438.00                       U  

10/01/2023 JE15 J2401413            Oct - Dec 23 In - Kind Building 523110                             14,438.00                       U  

01/01/2024 JE15 J2402295            Jan - Mar 24 In - kind Building 523110                             14,438.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental -  (In - Kind)                523110             57,752.00         43,314.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,230.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              1,131.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,230.00          1,131.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Lexington Square                    525309                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525309            6,600.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                510.36                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376             DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                553.15                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                619.25                       U 

10/23/2023 I NNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                492.10                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                545.71                       U 

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                623.31                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525309                                652.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Lexington Square                    525309              6,600.00          3,996.65              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525385           13,000.00                                         U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2402080            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 78.00                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,250.69                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404025            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 69.27                       U  

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,309.88                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405967            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 79.40                       U  

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                              1,499.61                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 149900          Other Judicial Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REF ERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407372            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 69.33                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                945.53                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409218            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 65.26                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                788.19                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411060            TOWN OF LEXINGTO N           525385                                 59.46                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                799.51                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412862            TOWN  OF LEXINGTON           525385                                 55.14                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI I2412071            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525385                                957.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Auxiliary Admin.  Bldg.             525385             13,000.00          8,027.10              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Judicial Center                     525389                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L240 0002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525389            1,600.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402088            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.72                       U 

07/05/20 23 INNI I2402089            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.73                       U  

07/24/2023 INNI I2401929            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                171.09                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404032            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.17                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2404033            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.39                       U 

08/23/2023 INNI I2403376            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                186.69                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405980            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  3. 62                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2405985            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.63                       U 

09/22/2023 INNI I2405257            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                170.54                       U  

10/02/2023 INNI I2407399            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  5.88                       U 

10/02/2023 INNI I2407401            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.52                       U  

10/23/2023 INNI I2406791            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                164.17                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2409225            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                   2.48                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2409805            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.06                       U 

11/21/2023 INNI I2408749            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                157.38                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2411069            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  1.30                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2411070            TOWN OF LE XINGTON           525389                                  2.34                       U  

12/21/2023 INNI I2410516            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                170.57                       U 

01/02/2024 INNI I2412910            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  1.39                       U  

01/02/2024 INNI I2412911            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525389                                  2.27                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I24120 71            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525389                                159.83                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Judicial Center                     525389              1,600.00          1,216.77              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/10/2023 BD02 J2401112            BAR 24 - 031                  538000        1,080,949.00                                         U  

10/12/2023 INNI CR240364            TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP  538000                          1,080,948.18                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 149900          Other Judicial Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVI TY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000          1,080,949.00      1,080,948.18              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 149900 Other Judicial Services  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            1,162,314.00      1,139,738.87                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151100          LE / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRAN CE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          955,182.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             19,548.60                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             42,931.26                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2 400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             42,666.67                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             42,573.69                       U 

09/07/ 2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             42,731.02                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             42,521.17                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510100          120,049.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             42,652.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             27,396.31                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              4,31 8.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 27,396.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 4,318.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             42,545.09                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             42,545.10                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             42,669.06                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5101 00                             43,002.78                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             42,545.09                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 6 0     510100                             42,773.93                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510100            3,751.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payro ll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             54,607.56                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             39,652.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,078,982.00        625,965.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   State Supplement                           510101                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510101           11,476.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510101                              2,833.40                       U 

10/19/2023 H GNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,833.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                             - 2,833.40                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510101                              2,833.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510101                              2,833.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      State Supplement                           510101             11,476.00          8,500.20              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00               0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            7,500.00                                         U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 92.99                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                107.50                       U 
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09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                22 5.27                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                286.21                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                100.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                139.45                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 139.45                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                211.12                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     5102 00                                278.99                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                 42.91                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 4 0     510200                                321.81                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                579.30                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 85.82                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                 42.91                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              7,500.00          2,375.07              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           68,388.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,444.15                       U 

07/27/2023 H FEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              3,334.53                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              3,104.83                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              3,098.55                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              3,119.82                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              3,201.79                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,104.31                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,212.33                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                318.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 2,212.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 318.38                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              3,322.10                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              3,110.55                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,101.64                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              3,367.89                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,134.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 26 0     511112                              3,204.69                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              4,031.21                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR  Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,107.17                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             68,388.00         46,787.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           68,628.00                                         U  
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07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              1,494.56                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              3,271.23                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240 0005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              3,239.39                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              3,224.82                       U 

09/07/20 23 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              3,275.88                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              3,248.24                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              3,238.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,406.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                801.50                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,406. 64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 801.50                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              3,238.75                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 3,742.61                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              3,251.34                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              3,230.53                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                               3,344.24                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              3,307.08                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              3,257.96                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              3,202.22                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll  2024 BW 2 0      511113                              3,226.99                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             68,628.00         43,308.70              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employ er's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114          101,999.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                              1,659.95                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 

08/10/2023 HFE X F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              3,909.24                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              3,049.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 3,049.24                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 4,388.06                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              3,654.36                       U 
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12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              3,909.24                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              6,213.38                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      51 1114                              3,017.59                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114            101,999.00         50,864.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Porti on        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          109,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER P ORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J24014 76            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U 

01/12/2024  J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              9,100.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            109,200.00         63,700.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           17,548.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                424.71                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                              1,033.03                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                934.47                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                934.22                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                935.07                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                976.13                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                934.45                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                893.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 13.39                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 893.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 13.39                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                              1,032.49                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                934.66                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                934.33                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                949.47                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                935.60                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                976.30                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                              1,350.71                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                928.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             17,548.00         14,214.20              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023  HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                211.53                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                464.04                        U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                464.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                464.04                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                464.04                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                464.04                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                464.04                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                464.04                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Reti ree)            511213                  0.00          6,708.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                539.70                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                              1,791.43                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

10/0 5/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                              1,791.43                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                             - 1,791.43                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                              1,791.43                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                              1, 189.61                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                              1,189.61                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                              1,189.61                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                              1,791.43                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            51 1214                  0.00         18,999.70              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clothing Allowance                         515600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             515600            4,800.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     515600                              1,200.00                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     515600                              1,200.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clothing Allowance                         515600              4,800.00          2,400.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            4,300.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCar d- SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                147.22                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                169.06                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                194.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                170.88                       U  

11/01/2023 POLQ P2402224            TVEYES INC                  520200                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402224            TVEYES INC                  520200                                                  2,400 .00   U  

11/0 1/2023 REQP R2400647            SHANNON FOX                 520200                                                  2,400.00   U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409366            TVEYES INC                  520200                              2,400.00                       U 

11/10/2023 INEI I2409366            TVEYES INC                  520200                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                165.42                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                149.04                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520200                                203.64                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              4,300.00          3,599.80              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0. 00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           26,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400715            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                 - 8,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400725            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                - 18,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400715            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                   8,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400725            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 18,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400014            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                 18,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400026            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/30/2023 INEI I2403488            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                800.00                       U  

07/30/2023 INEI I2403488            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                   - 800.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403426            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                800.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403426            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                   - 800.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I24055 62            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                              1,000.00                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405562            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

09/06/2023  INEI I2405626            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                800.00                       U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405626            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                   - 800.00   U  
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09/28/2023 I NEI I2406520            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                              1,200.00                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406520            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406556            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                800.00                       U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2406556            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                   - 800.00   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408193            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                              2,400.00                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408193            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408149            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                              3,200.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408149            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                 - 3,200.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410032            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                              1,800.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410032            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2410086            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                              1,600.00                       U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2410086            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                 - 1,600.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412148            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                              1,800.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412148            GODFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                 - 1,800.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412074            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                              1,200.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412074            CREDIBILITY AS SESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400725            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400715            GO DFREY - WILSON & ASSOCIATE 520300                                                  2,000.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413950            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                              1,400.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2413950            CREDIBILITY ASSESSMENT SERV 520300                                                 - 1,400.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             26,200.00         18,800.00          7,400 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Accreditation Services                     520307                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520307            5,630.00                                         U  

10/02/ 2023 POLQ P2401846            COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION 520307                                                 - 5,630.00   U  

10/02/2023 PORD P2401846            COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION 520307                                                  5,630 .00    U 

10/02/2023 REQP R2400542            SHANNON FOX                 520307                                                  5,630 .00   U  

10/06/2023 INEI I2407433            COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION 520307                              5,630.00                       U 

10/06/2023 INEI I2407433            COMMISSION ON ACCREDITATION 520307                                                 - 5,630.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Accreditation Services                     520307              5,630.00          5, 630.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400           75,000.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402021            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402021            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400710            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                - 51,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400710            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 51,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400022            SHANNON FOX                 520400                                                 51,000 .00   U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2403616            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403616            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                274.02                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA D ILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PC ard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                239.08                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405193            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              5,200.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405193            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 5,200.00   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2405879            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U 

10/01/2023 INE I I2405879            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                230.59                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                224.76                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2407459            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2407459            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                240.30                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                230.20                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         520400                                395.00                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410383            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410383            FIND GREAT PEOPL E LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          520400                              1,142.76                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCar d- SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                217.69                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                230.77                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412292            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                              4,250.00                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2412292            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                 - 4,250.00   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2400710            FIND GREAT PEOPLE LLC       520400                                                    950.00   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

01/3 1/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                227.82                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                184.37                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520400                                500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400             75,000.00         40,037.36         21,250.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Legal Services                             520500                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520500           55,301.00                                         U 
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09/30/2023 INNI CR240491            EDGEFIELD COUNTY            520500                             13,093.44                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI CR240589            MALONE THOMPSON & SUMMERS & 520500                                 61.25                        U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Legal Services                             520500             55,301.00         13,154.69              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            5,500.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    521000                                - 97.33                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401348            LCSD -  EXEC STAFF            521000                                 30.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402014            PA 24 - 28                    521000                                247.49                       U  

11/01/2023 ISSU U2401896            PROFESSIONAL STANDARD DIVIS 521000                                237.13                       U 

11/02/2023 ISSU U2401916            SHERIFF -  PRINT SHOP        521000                                 77.09                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSC U2402160            LCSD                        521000                               - 116.22                       U  

11/17/2023 ISSU U2402161            LCSD                        521000                                 68.12                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    521000                                334.07                       U  

12/14/2023 ISSU U2402574            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                114.40                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              5,500.00            894.99              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplica ting                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100           15,270.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I240 1631            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                304.95                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401631            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 304.95   U  

07/01/20 23 POLQ P2400830            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                 - 3,660.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400830            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                  3,660 .00   U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400043            SHANNON FOX                 521100                                                  3,660 .00   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400206            LCSD - SUPPLIES- DRAFTS        521100                                480.84                       U 

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400667            JULY 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBUR 521100                                - 25.35                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403092            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                304. 95                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403092            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 304.95   U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400774            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                464.46                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,621.32                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                                - 27.23                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401405            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                433.67                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               1,280.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 521100                                - 90.34                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401806            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                433.67                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,456.75                       U 

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OF FICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,456.75                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 521100                                - 36.08                       U  
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11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I2407649   POLLOCK OFFI CE MACHINE CO I 521100                             - 1,456.75                       U  

11/20/2023 ISSU U2402202            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                 28.58                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                             - 1,533.95                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,533.95                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647             POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,533.95                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                                - 22.10                       U  

12/07/2023 I SSU U2402445            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                433.67                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,080.84                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 521100                                - 36.61                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402925            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                458.38                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                985.50                       U 

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 521100                                - 44.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100             15,270.00         11,019.48          3,050 .10  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            6,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400687            PA 24 - 05                    521200                                211.47                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                              1,497.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                             - 1,497.01                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          521200                              1,497.01                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       52 1200                                 20.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          521200                                 42.75                       U  

11/01/2023 ISSU U2401897            PROFESSIONAL STAND ARDS DIVI 521200                                107.07                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          521200                                463.75                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          521200                                182.24                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              6,000.00          2,525.24              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Su pplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              100.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      P olice Supplies                            521208                100.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Recuitment Supplies                        521218                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/31/2023 JE2 0 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                500.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                230.62                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                 67.25                       U  
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ENDING BALANCE:      Recuitment Supplies                        521218                  0.00          1,797.87              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000            1,120.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                              2,359.02                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000              1,120.00          2,35 9.02              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           11,604.00                                         U 

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             14,231.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             11, 604.00         14,231.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              140.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240662            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 82.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               52 4202                140.00             82.73              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Polygraph Examiner Bonds                   524204                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524204              200.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         524204                                100.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         524204                                100.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Polygraph Examiner Bonds                   524204                200.00            200.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processi ng Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900            1,111.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323B            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524900                              1,077.58                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900              1,111.00          1,077.58              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Postage                                    525100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525100            6,500.00                                         U  

07/31/ 2023 FT01 J2400449            JUL 23 POSTAGE              525100                                479.79                       U 

08/31/2023 FT01 J2400706            AUG 23 POSTAGE              525100                                619.83                       U 

09/30/2023 FT01 J2401071            SEP 23 POSTAGE              525100                                615.55                       U 

10/31/2023 FT01 J2401452            OCT 23 POSTAGE              525100                                496.82                       U 
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11/01/2023 INNI CR240443            U S POSTAL SERVICE -  LEXING 525100                                848.00                       U  

11/30/2023 FT01 J2401748            NOV 23 POSTAGE              525100                                618.20                       U 

12/31/2023 FT01 J2402033            DEC 23 POSTAGE              525100                                839.74                       U 

01/31/2024 FT01 J2402354            JAN 24 POSTAGE              525100                                606. 69                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Postage                                    525100              6,500.00          5,124.62              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Other Parcel Delivery Service              525110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525110              600.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                125.55                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 71.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 86.04                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 88.30                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 30.20                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 67.22                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                  2.97                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - JOLYNN HINZ           525110                                 36.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Other Parcel Deli very Service              525110                600.00            508.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Transportation & Education - Sheriff         525201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525201            6,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                              1,229.44                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2 400681            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                               - 201.10                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525201                                 30.00                       U  

08/31/ 2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                                478.40                       U  

09/25/2023 INNI TR27673             KOON, BRYAN                 525201                                292.50                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI TR27565             KOON, BRYAN                 525201                                 57.50                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                                259.71                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                                 26.83                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - MADISON STACK         525201                              2,42 9.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                                 30.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - BRYAN KOON            525201                                 30.00                       U  

01/25/2024 INNI TR27713             FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCI 525201                                200.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525201                                500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Transportation & Education - Sheriff         525201              6,000.00          5,362.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        5252 10                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           14,000.00                                         U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151100          LE / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  R EFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/10/2023 INNI CR240057            PALMETTO STATE LEO ASSOC    525210                                150.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400687            PA 24 - 05                    525210                               - 211.47                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - OPERATIONS            525210                                211.47                       U  

08/14/2023 INNI TR27540             ALEXANDER, SARAH            525210                                951.78                       U 

08/14/2023 INNI TR27540             ALEXANDER, SAR AH            525210                                951.71                       U  

08/14/2023 ICNI TR27540             ALEXANDER, SARAH            525210                               - 951.71                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI EX27540             AL EXANDER, SARAH            525210                                307.26                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                310.30                       U  

09/05/2023 INNI TR27566             TRAVIS, BRIAN               525210                                974.11                       U  

09/23/2023 INNI EX27566             TRAVIS, BRIAN               525210                                348.63                       U 

11/30/2023 JE2 0 J2402027            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525210                                275.00                       U  

12/11/2023 REQP R2400746            SHANNON FOX                 525210                                                  4,166 .58   U  

12/11/2023 REQP R2400746            SHANNON FOX                 525210                                                     77.8 8   U  

12/11/2023 POLQ P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                 - 4,16 6.58   U  

12/11/2023 POLQ P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                    - 77.88   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                  4,166.58   U  

12/11/2023 PORD P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                     77 .88   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411010            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                              4,460.83                       U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411010            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                 - 4,460.83   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411010            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                    - 83.38   U  

12/14/2023 INEI I2411010            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                 83.38                       U 

01/08/2024 CORD P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                    294.25   U  

01/08/2024 CORD P2402345            SHEALYS BAR B QUE HOUSE INC 525210                                                      5 .50   U  

01/18/2024 INNI CR240682            BICKLEY, TERESA H.          525210                                 72.34                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525210                                 60.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             14,000.00          7,993.63              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230           15,765.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401558            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.51   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401558            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.51                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240004            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                180.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR24 0021            SC SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION    525230                                150.00                       U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 900.00   U  

07/01/20 23 POLQ P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                 - 8,100.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                 - 2,100.00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                    900 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                  8,100.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400834            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                  2,100 .00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 151100          LE / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400168            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525230                                                    900.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400168            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525230                                                  2,100 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400168            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525230                                                  8,100.00   U  

07/03/2023 INNI CR240494            AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF POL 525230                                125.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403158            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.53                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403158            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.53   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                240.00                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405200            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.53                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405200            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.53   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406713            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.53   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406713            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.53                       U  

10/20/2023 INNI CR240495            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 525230                                 50.00                       U 

10/21/2023 INEI I2407782            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                 - 1,248.79   U  

10/21/2023 INEI I2407782            WEST GROUP                  525230                              1,248.79                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408587            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.53   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408587            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.53                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477             PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                105.93                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI CR240493            AMERICAN POLYGRAPH ASSOCIAT 525230                                175.00                       U 

11/20/2023 I NNI CR240492            SC ASSOCIATION OF POLYGRAPH 525230                                 50.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                105.93                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409656            WEST GROUP                  525230                                740.52                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409656            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 740.52   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                105.93                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525230                                430.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411462            WEST GROUP                  525230                                829.39                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411462            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 829.39   U  

01/21/2024 INEI I2413445            WEST GROUP                  525230                                                   - 438.70   U  

01/21/2024 INEI I2413445            WEST GROUP                  525230                                438.70                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                 90.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                115.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                115.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                190.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                105.93                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230             15,765.00          9,293.75          4,139.97  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            1,824.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400717            DAVIS & STANTON INC         525600                                                   - 500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400717            DAVIS & STANTON INC         525600                                                    500.00   U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151100          LE / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           AC TIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400018            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                    500 .00   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    525600                                937.85                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              1,824.00            937.85            500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             538000            5,000.00                                         U  

08/03/2023 I NNI CR240152            CRIPPS, WILLIAM             538000                                139.91                       U  

08/17/2023 INNI CR240245            HUNTER, MARY                538000                                 64.16                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI CR240246            MCCAA, SHANORA              538000                                159.43                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI CR240407            WEST JR, KARL F.            538000                              2,699.00                       U 

10/26/2023 INNI CR240409            DUTTON, JOSHUA              538000                                 50.13                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI CR240431            SUPERIOR FENCE & RAIL OF TH 538000                              3,793.03                       U 

01/25/2024 INNI CR240691            RED BANK BAPTIST CHURCH     538000                                116.74                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI CR240720            ROEBUCK, MIKE               538000                                325.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Claims & Judgements (Litigation)           538000              5,000.00          7,347.40              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000              500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,468,521.00        883,823.71                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              257,665.00        151,977.76           36,340.07  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXING TON 

ORG: 151100          LE / Administration  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,051.59                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              3,071.69                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              3,066.48                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              3 ,076.48                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              3,067.94                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              3,015.71                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,066.26                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              1,785.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 19120                             - 1,785.13                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     519120                              3,041.44                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              3,040.18                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,051.39                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              3,016.71                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              3,052.73                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              2,750.75                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F 2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              2,750.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         40,120.10              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         40,120.10                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 151100 LE / Administration  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,468,521.00        923,943.81                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              257,665.00        151,977.76           36,340.07  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151105          LE / Support Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDG ET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100        1,167,603.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             23,988.64                       U 

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 357.96                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             48,581.94                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             48 ,316.70                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 457.40                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             47,004.83                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             47,290.27                       U 

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 278.42                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             48,086.25                       U 

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 5 10100                               - 238.64                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510100           83,932.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OV ERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 338.08                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             44,947.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             35,552.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              6,237.98                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 35,552.53                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 6,237.98                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J 2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 238.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             45,414.03                       U 

11/02 /2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             46,074.00                       U 

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 357.96                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             50,731.80                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                                - 59.66                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             58,844.50                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             47,8 64.26                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             49,263.60                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 178.98                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             51,164.32                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             49,372.65                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                               - 198.88                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510 100          1,251,535.00        704,240.93              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                357.96                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510199                                178.98                       U 

07/27/2023 JE15 J2400439            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 536.94                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                457.40                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151105          LE / Support Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510199                                228.70                       U  

08/24/2023 JE15 J2400686            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 686.10                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510199                                139.21                       U  

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                278.42                       U  

09/07/2023 JE15 J240071 7            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 417.63                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                                119.32                       U 

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                238.64                       U  

09/21/2023 JE15 J2401022            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 357.96                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510199              120.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                338.08                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                                169.04                       U 

10/05/2023 JE15 J2401074            PR#20 10 - 5- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                               - 507.12                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                119.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                               - 119.32                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                238.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                119.32                       U  

10/19/2023 JE15 J2401388            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 357.96                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                357.96                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                                178.98                       U 

11/16/2023 JE15 J2401695            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME A DJ 510199                               - 536.94                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                 59.66                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 24 0     510199                                 29.83                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401738            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                - 89.49                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            H R Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                                 89.49                       U  

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                178.98                       U  

12/28/2023 JE15 J2402020            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 268.47                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                                 99.44                       U 

01/25/2024 EX 01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                                198.88                       U  

01/25/2024 JE15 J2402303            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                               - 298.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199                120.00              0.00              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           53,000.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510200                              1,074.11                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                              1,305.96                       U 

07/27/2023 JE15 J2400439            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                5 36.94                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                              1,574.91                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                              2,136.27                       U  

08/24/2023 JE15 J2400686            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                686.10                       U  
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09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                              1,572.11                       U  

09/07/2023 JE15 J2400717            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                417.63                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                              1,760.23                       U  

09/21/2023 JE15 J2401022            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                357.96                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510 200                              2,570.43                       U  

10/05/2023 JE15 J2401074            PR#20 10 - 5- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510200                                507.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,513.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              1,166.77                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,513.27                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                             - 1,166.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                              2,680.04                       U  

10/19/2023 JE15 J2401388            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                357.96                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F24 00015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                              3,486.49                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                              1,902.08                       U 

11/16/2 023 JE15 J2401695            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                536.94                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510200                              2,610.93                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401738            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                 89.49                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                              2,195.45                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                              3,251.61                       U 

12/28/2023 JE15 J2402020            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                268 .47                       U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510200                              2,259.58                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                              2,224.15                       U  

01/25/2024 JE15 J2402303            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510200                                298.32                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             53,000.00         36,661.28              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           89,362.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,861.01                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              3,640.90                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              3,626.94                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 17 0     511112                              3,588.17                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              3,564.73                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            H R Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              3,683.33                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,480.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,700.90                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                554.11                       U 

10/19/2023 HF EX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 2,700.90                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 554.11                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              3,520.80                       U 
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11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              3,623.97                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,862.24                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              4,783.90                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,663.26                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              3,878.19                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,902.59                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,766.53                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             89,362.00         54,447.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          148,355.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              3,775.68                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              7,205.84                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511 113                              7,175.42                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              7,048.80                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              7,030.27                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              7,161.26                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              6,769.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,848.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,374.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 4,848.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R24 00013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,374.31                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              6,895.04                       U 

10/24/2 023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 7,667.94                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              7,211.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              7,649.07                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              9,341.70                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              7,304.19                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              7,726 .71                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              7,803.07                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              7,486.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            148,355.00         99,916.47              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           54,776.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                                709.89                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              1,728.08                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              1,614.03                       U  
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08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              1,759.76                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                              1,702.74                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              1,821.37                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 20 0     511114                              1,721.75                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,690.06                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            H R Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 1,690.06                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,690.06                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 1,964.32                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              1,614.03                       U 

11/16/2023 HF EX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              1,804.11                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              1,709.07                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              1,614.03                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              1,734.78                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              1,757.65                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              1,753.43                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             54,776.00         22,770.46              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          171,600.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511 120                             14,300.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION IN SURANCE  511120                             14,300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            171,600.00        100,100.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           17,509.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                275.68                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                564.82                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F240000 5            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                556.25                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                584.82                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                572.98                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                598.52                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                557.19                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                541.76                       U 
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10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 22.97                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 541.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 22.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                575.97                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                566.04                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                610.88                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                651.27                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                559.71                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                625.64                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                628.41                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                602.83                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             17,509.00          8,531.01              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 B W 14 0     511214                                292.55                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                                659.77                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                                659.77                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F 2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                659.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

10/19 /2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 659.77                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                6 59.77                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                659.77                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                659.77                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                659.77                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00          9,529.33              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clothing Allowance                         515600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             515600            1,200.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     515600                                300.00                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0      515600                                300.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Clothing Allowance                         515600              1,200.00            600.00              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200            3,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401462            SCREENINGONE, I NC           520200                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401462            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                                  1,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400311            SHA NNON FOX                 520200                                                  1,500.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408441            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                294.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408441            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                                   - 294.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410177            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                308.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI  I2410177            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                                   - 308.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2412176            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                 70.00                       U 

12/ 31/2023 INEI I2412176            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                                    - 70.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414375            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                 91.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414375            SCREENINGONE, INC           520200                                                    - 91.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200              3,000.00            763.00            737.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Professional Services                      520300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520300           44,040.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400719            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                - 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400719            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400728            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                - 17,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                 - 2,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 250.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 52030 0                                                   - 300.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                 - 6,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400719            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOL OGICAL 520300                                                 10,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400719            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400728            BOLTE, MA RK E.              520300                                                 17,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    300.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                  6,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400 775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                  2,400.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400006            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                 17,000 .00   U  

07/01/202 3 REQP R2400012            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400012            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                 10,000 .00   U 

07/01/2023 REQP R2400036            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                  2,400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400036            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                    250.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400036            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                    300 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400036            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                  6,500.00   U  

07/13/2023 INEI I2402152            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                   - 350.00   U  
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07/13/2023 INEI I2402152            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                350.0 0                       U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 10.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 10.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                105.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 308.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                308.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 520.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                520.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG  SCR 520300                                                   - 105.00   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400667            JULY 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBUR 520300                             - 1,400.00                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404095            COMPREHENSI VE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                350.00                       U  

08/15/2023 INEI I2404095            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    300.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 55.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I240534 4            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 55.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                165.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 77.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 165.00   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 77.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400795            AUG 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 520300                               - 700.00                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2404988            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2404988            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405487            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405487            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                350.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406036            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2406036            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406037            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

09/20/2023 INEI I2406037            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 252.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG S CR 520300                                                    - 60.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 60.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAM S AND DRUG SCR 520300                                252.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 60.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            M IDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 40.00                       U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 40.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 60.00                       U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406906            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

10/02/2023 IN EI I2406906            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406967            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2406967            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 
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10/20/2023 ICEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                  1,050 .00   U  

10/20/2023 ICEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                             - 1,050.00                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                 - 1,0 50.00   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                              1,050.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                              1,050.00                       U 

10/20/2023 INEI I2410056            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                 - 1,050.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408045            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/24/2023 INEI I2408045            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408046            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408046            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408047            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408047            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408048            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408048            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408112            COMPREHENSIVE P SYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                350.00                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408112            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MID LANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 90.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                181.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 181.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 90.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE15  J2401721            OCT 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 520300                               - 350.00                       U  

11/07/2023 INEI I2408763            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

11/ 07/2023 INEI I2408763            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409434            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350 .00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409434            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

11/15/2023 INEI I2409517            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/15/2023 INEI I2409517            COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL 520300                                350.00                       U 

11/17/2023 INEI I2409435            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/17/2023 INEI I2409435            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409661            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409661            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409665            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409665            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

11/21/2023 INEI I2409667            BOLTE, MARK E.              5 20300                                350.00                       U  

11/21/2023 INEI I2409667            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AN D DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 30.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 30.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLA NDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 332.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                332.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 135.00   U  
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11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                135.00                       U 

12/02/2023 INEI I2410014            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2410014            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/02/2023 INEI I 2410015            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/02/2023 INEI I2410015            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/05 /2023 INEI I2410481            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 200.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410481            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                200.00                       U 

12/08/2023 CORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    300 .00   U  

12/12/2023 INEI I2410917            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                450.00                       U 

12/12/2023 INEI I2410917            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 450.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410919            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410919            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402381            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                 - 4,420.00   U  

12/14/2023 POLQ P2402381            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                   - 900.00   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402381            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                    900.00   U  

12/14/2023 PORD P2402381            LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER    520300                                                  4,420 .00   U  

12/14/2023 REQP R2400755            SHANNON FOX                 520 300                                                    900.00   U  

12/14/2023 REQP R2400755            SHANNON FOX                 520300                                                  4,420 .00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411259            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411259            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411260            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411260            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/21/2023 INEI I2411261            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411261            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I24 11262            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411262            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U 

12/31/2 023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                 30.00                       U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                   - 646.00   U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                646.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 30.00   U  

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 520300                             - 1,400.00                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413253            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350 .00                       U  

01/25/2024 INEI I2413253            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413942            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

01/30/2024 INEI I2413942            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413943            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                350.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2413943            BOLTE, MARK E.              520300                                                   - 350.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 52030 0                                                   - 502.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                502.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DR UG SCR 520300                                 30.00                       U  
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01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                                    - 30.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DR UG SCR 520300                                                   - 120.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520300                                120.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE15 J2402602            JAN 24 BU DGETARY REIMBURSEM 520300                             - 1,050.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Professional Services                      520300             44,040.00         11,048.00         27,422 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Drug Testing  Services                      520302                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520302            2,592.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                 - 2,592.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400775            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                  2,592 .00   U  

07/01/2023 RE QP R2400036            SHANNON FOX                 520302                                                  2,592.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                432.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403518            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                   - 432.00   U  

08/15/2023 INNI CR240339            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520302                                 50.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                 81.00                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405344            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                    - 81.00   U  

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                585.00                       U 

09/30/2023 INEI I2406575            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                   - 585.00   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                108.00                       U 

10/31/2023 INEI I2408399            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                   - 108.00   U  

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                459.00                       U 

11/30/2023 INEI I2410560            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                   - 459.00   U  

12/11/2023 INNI CR240607            LMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH     520302                                175.00                       U 

12/31/2023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR  520302                                                   - 189.00   U  

12/31/2023 INEI I2411713            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                189.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                162.00                       U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414157            MIDLANDS EXAMS AND DRUG SCR 520302                                                   - 162.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Drug Testing Servi ces                      520302              2,592.00          2,241.00            576.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Advertising & Publicity                    520400                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520400              275.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         520400                                 88.45                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Advertising & Publicity                    520400                275.00             88.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            6,000.00                                         U  

07/17/2023 REQP R2400184            SHANNON FOX                 521000                                                     58 .09   U  
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07/20/2023 POLQ P2400942            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

07/20/2023 PORD P2400942            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58 .09   U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2402887            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

07/27/2023 INEI I2402887            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    521000                                 12.27                       U  

08/30/2023 ISSU U2400934            LCSD MATHEWS                521000                                170.70                       U 

08/31/2023 JE15 J2402013            PA 24 - 27                    521000                                927.03                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521000                                 47.01                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U240031             LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                196.20                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI I2406062            PETTY CASH/SHERIFF'S DEPT   521000                                 26.74                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401335            LCSD FRONT DESK             521000                                 97.38                       U 

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401338            LCSD SHERIFF HR             521000                                 42.62                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401342            LCSD FINANCE                521000                                 14.33                       U 

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401402            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                 36.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402014            PA 24 - 28                    521000                                 72.72                       U  

10/05/2023 ISSU U2401503            SHERRIF/ HR/ MANDY NEWTON   521000                                 63.69                       U  

10/24/2023 REQP R2400579            SHANNON FOX                 521000                                                     58 .09   U  

10/24/2023 REQP R2400579            S HANNON FOX                 521000                                                     58.09   U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401810            LCSD -  FINANCE-  DRAFTS       521000                                 27.61                       U  

10/26/2023 POLQ P2401983            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

10/26/2023 POLQ P2401983            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

10/26/2023 PO RD P2401983            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U  

10/26/2023 PORD P2401983            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58 .09   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    521000                                654.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                 33.12                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                 17.09                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                 54.54                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                 19.05                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                 28.78                       U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408761            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2408761            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2408762            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2408762            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

11/16/2023 ISSU U2402156            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                  7.33                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    521000                                150.69                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521000                                105.90                       U  

12/15/2023 ISSU U2402606            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                 39.05                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402935            LCSD/ ADMIN BECKY HILTON    521000                                 21.26                       U 

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403217            LCS D-  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521000                                164.35                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              6,000.00          3,204.27              0 .00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                          521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           12,600.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 38.70                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI I2404668            PETTY CASH/SHERIFF'S DEPT   521200                                 34.34                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J24 00755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                130.38                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                117.70                       U  

11/30/2 023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                 36.30                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                202.17                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 23.43                       U  

01/17/2024 INEI I2412732            BOLTE, MARK E.              521200                              1,289.00                       U 

01/17/2024 INEI I2412732            BOLTE, MARK E.              521200                                                 - 1,289.00   U  

01/30/2024 CORD P2400728            BOLTE, MARK E.              521200                                                  4,000.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             12,600.00          1,872.02          2,711 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208                200.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Recuitment Supplies                        521218                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521218           10,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400873            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400873            SUN SOLUTIONS               5 21218                                                  4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400157            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           521218                                                  4,000 .00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403402            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 223.63   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403402            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                223.63                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403403            SUN S OLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 200.09   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403403            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                200.09                       U 

08/24/2023 INEI I2405602            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                361.13                       U  

08/24/2023 INEI I2405602            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 361.13   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I 2409574            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                762.37                       U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2409574            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 762.37   U  

09/12 /2023 INEI I2409575            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                 - 1,048.60   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2409575            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                              1,048.60                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2409577            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                366.47                       U 

09/12/2023 INEI I2409577            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 366.47   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                500.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                2 26.04                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                225.29                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                5 00.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521218                                500.00                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409578            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                956.21                       U  

10/26/2023 INEI I2409578            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 956.21   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408526            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                470.80                       U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408526            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 470.80   U  

12/12/2023 CORD P2400873            SUN SOLUTIONS               521 218                                                    500.00   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414384            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                224.70                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414384            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                                   - 224.70   U  

01/31/2024 INEI I2414385            SUN SOLUTIONS               521218                                160.50                       U 

01/31/2024 INEI I2414385            SUN SOL UTIONS               521218                                                   - 160.50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Recuitment Supplies                        521218             10,000.00          6,725.83           - 274.50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General To rt Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201           15,192.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323 G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                             16,110.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201             15,192.00         16,110.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              220.00                                         U  

01/ 23/2024 INNI CR240662            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                158.56                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                220.00            158.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Certified Officer Training Payments        525202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525202           14,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Certified Officer Training Payments        525202             14,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            8,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240023            NORTH CAROLINA CAREER CONSO 525210                                350.00                       U  

07/12/2023 INNI CR240089            LANDER UNIVERSITY           525210                                 45.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                              1,495.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         525210                              1,495.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                150.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                295.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                250.00                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 75.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                400.00                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                400.00                       U  

08/24/2023 INNI I2404667            PETTY CASH/SH ERIFF'S DEPT   525210                                 26.00                       U  

08/29/2023 INNI CR240281            COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 525210                                100.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            P Card - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 50.00                       U  

10/24/2023 INNI I2410804            PETTY CASH/SHERIFF'S DEPT   525210                                 13.00                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                425.00                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI CR240594            AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY          525210                                125.00                       U 

12/08/2023 IN NI CR240592            LEGAL & LIABILITY RISK MGMT 525210                                150.00                       U  

01/23/2024 INNI TR27707             ADAIR, LESLIE               525210                                955.02                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI TR27708             CHANDLER, TAMMY             525210                                955.02                       U 

01/26/2024 BD02 J2402323            ABT 24 - 185                  525210            6,500.00                                         U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                275.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                400.00                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                250.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             14,500.00          8,729.04              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230            1,800.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240004            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                 60.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240021            SC SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION    525230                                 50.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INNI CR240551            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525 230                                 25.00                       U  

01/04/2024 INNI CR240611            SC SECRETARY OF STATE       525230                                 25.00                       U 

01/04/2024 INNI CR240610            SC SECRETARY OF STA TE       525230                                 25.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230              1,800.00            185.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimb ursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240              400.00                                         U  

07/04/2023 INNI I2400821            HATCHELL, CARLEE            525240                                 14.41                       U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2402042            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                 29.48                       U 

07/28/2023 INNI I240251 6            HATCHELL, CARLEE            525240                                 39.30                       U  

08/03/2023 INNI I2402518            HEAITLEY, NANDALYN          525240                                 25.55                       U 

08/05/2023 INNI I2402517            HATCHELL, CARLEE            525240                                 52.40                       U  

08/17/2023 INNI I2405507            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                  7.86                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2405538            HEAITLEY, NANDALYN          525240                                 41.92                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2406198            HEAITLEY, NANDALYN          525240                                 62.23                       U 
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/11/2023 INNI I2407069            ALEXANDER, SARAH            525240                                 49.78                       U 

10/24/2023 INNI I2407395            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                 11.79                       U 

11/02/2023 INNI I2407393            HEAITLEY, NANDALYN          525240                                 24.89                       U 

11/30/2023 INNI I2409124            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                  7.86                       U 

12/18/2023 INNI I2410794            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                  6.55                       U 

01/23/2024 INNI I2412179            HEAITLEY, NANDALYN          525240                                 20.10                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2412409            FERRARA, NICHOLAS           525240                                 30.82                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                400.00            424.94              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            3,432.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    525600                                  9.42                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2402013            PA 24 - 27                    5 25600                                  9.60                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    525600                                285.26                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    525600                                 45.16                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              3,432.00            349.44              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            8,000.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                 28.88                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                                188.40                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401 414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                              1,055.01                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                              1,292.56                       U  

09/30/202 3 JE20 J2401414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                                 - 7.48                       U  

01/31/2024 ISSU U2403197            LCSD - SUPPLY KIRBY           540000                                105.98                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              8,000.00          2,663.35              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1, 787,457.00      1,036,796.60                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              136,251.00         54,562.90           31,171.50  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100           57,793.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              1,111.41                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2 400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

09/07/ 2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             - 2,431.93                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                              2,43 1.93                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                              2,431.93                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      5101 00                              2,431.93                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                              2,431.93                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100             57,793.00         35,158.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            4,421.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                 81.58                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                                166.76                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                                166.75                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006             HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                                166.75                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

09/21/2023 H FEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                                166.75                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 166.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                                166.74                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                                189.87                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                                166.76                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                                166.76                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                                165.64                       U 
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01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                                165.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112              4,421.00          2,437.03              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113           10,726.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     51 1113                                206.28                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW  16 0     511113                                451.37                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                                451.37                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                451.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2 400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                               - 451.37                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

10/24/ 2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 459.40                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                451.37                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                45 1.37                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                451.37                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                451.37                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113             10,726.00          6,066.06              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120            7,800.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURAN CE  511120                                650.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER POR TION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                                650.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120              7,800.00          4,550.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Wor kers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130              179.00                                         U  
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07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                  3.45                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                  7.54                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

09/0 7/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 - 7.54                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                  7.54                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                  7.54                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                  7.69                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                  7.54                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                  7.54                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      51 1130                                  7.54                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                  7.54                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cos t         511130                179.00            109.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personnel Contingency                      519999                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             519999            7,294.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personnel Contingency                      519999              7,294.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Suppli es                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Offic e Supplies                            521000                200.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2 400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201               40.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                 40.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               10.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 10.00              0.00              0 .00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151 105          LE / Support Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTI VITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE/Off Duty Program         2647  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000              252.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000                252.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021              540.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                   - 540.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    540.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400163            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525021                                                    540 .00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            5250 21                                 45.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I241 4185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                    - 45.00   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                 45.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021                540.00            315.00            225.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041              129.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2403019            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

08/25/2023 INNI I2407168            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2407171            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI I2407167            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409558            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I2410576            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U 

01/29/2024 INNI I2413947            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                                 10.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041                129.00             75.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             529903            6,736.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151105          LE / Support Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFER ENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE/Off Duty Program         2647  

 

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           21,407.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             28,143.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2647 LE/Off Duty Program  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06               88,213.00         48,320.68                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               29,314.00            390.25              225.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151105          LE / Support Services  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/          BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fun d     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,328.13                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              4,298.72                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              4,308.04                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              4,289.40                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,212.52                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              3,990.57                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,949.82                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,125.22                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                416.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                             - 3,125.22                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 416.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              3,949.82                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              3,949.82                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              4,357.46                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              4,071.53                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              4,103.72                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              4,428.58                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              4,499.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         55,737.19              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         55,737.19                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 151105 LE / Support Services  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,875,670.00      1,140,854.47                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              165,565.00         54,953.15           31,396.50  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXIN GTON 

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0 . 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          362,671.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,915.86                       U 

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 1,600.98                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             17,732. 45                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 598.70                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             16,730.15                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 2,257.74                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             18,389.20                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             16,131.47                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                              16,716.11                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 584.64                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510100           48,127.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 1,347.54                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll  2023 BW 20 0     510100                             17,479.00                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             17,515.48                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 17,515.48                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 1,384.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F24000 14            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             17,515.48                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             17,808.34                       U 

11/02/2023  EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                             - 1,667.84                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                             - 2,380.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             19,409.02                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             16,637.54                       U 

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 820.18                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             16,951.66                        U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             16,869.58                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 738.12                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510100              824.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             16,131.47                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             19,253.61                       U 

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                             - 1,626.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            411,622.00        235,664.46              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                              1,600.98                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510199                                800.49                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                598.70                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 16 0     510199                                299.35                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      T RAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                              2,257.74                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 17 0     510199                              1,128.87                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                                292.32                       U 

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                584.64                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510199            6,979.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073             PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                              1,347.54                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                                673.77                       U 

10/19/2023 H GNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                692.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                               - 692.01                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                              1,384.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                692.01                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510199                                833.92                       U 

11/02/2023 EX01 J2401440            PR#22 11 - 2- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                              1,667.84                       U 

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                              2,380.18                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                              1,190.09                       U  

12/14/2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                820.18                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510199                                410.09                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                                369.06                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                738.12                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510199           13,091.00                                         U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                                813.27                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                              1,626.54                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199             20,070.00         22,509.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           20,000.00                                         U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510200           - 8,730.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             11,270.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L24000 02            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           57,284.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                                775.48                       U 

07/27/2023  HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              1,937.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              2,290.71                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              1,878.38                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              2,320.16                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              1,878.38                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510300            1,537.00                                         U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        10 00 

 

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              1,868.56                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                                657.76                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                               - 657.76                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              1,90 7.83                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510300                              2,241.62                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              1,858.74                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              1,917.65                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              1,878.37                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              2,280.89                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      5103 00                              1,858.75                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              1,917.65                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             58,821.00         28,810.45              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           35,031.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                578.57                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,517.06                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,429.05                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006             HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,588.52                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,362.62                       U 

09/21/2023 H FEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,399.51                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,482.99                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,394.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,394.92                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,490.55                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,549.45                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,669.07                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,446.24                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,426.94                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,444.33                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,314.56                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,621.07                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             35,031.00         21,320.53              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113            5,197.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW  14 0     511113                                 87.71                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                                232.01                       U 
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08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                                232.01                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     511113                                232.01                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                                232.01                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 199.67                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

11/16/2023 HFE X F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                                232.01                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                                232.01                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                                232.01                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                                232.01                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113              5,197.00          3,136.18              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           77,509.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                              1,145.18                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              3,222.78                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              2,903.45                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              3,432.02                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     5111 14                              2,712.70                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              2,898.97                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 2 0 0     511114                              3,142.03                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              3,153.66                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payro ll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 3,153.66                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              3,153.66                       U 

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 2,926.62                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              3,245.99                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F240 0016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              3,661.63                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              2,820.19                       U 

12/14/20 23 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              2,974.02                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              2,947.87                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              2,712.70                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              3,548.60                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             77,509.00         41,595.17              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0. 00 

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           39,000.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250. 00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              3,250.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             39,000.00         22,750.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                   0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130           14,061.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                251.23                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                668.89                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 16 0     511130                                629.11                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                700.95                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                599.05                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                614.11                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                653.36                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                652.74                       U 

10/19/2023 HFE X R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 652.74                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                656.62                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                683.22                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                737.67                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                613.16                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                626.34                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                636.00                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                583.08                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                721.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             14,06 1.00          9,374.09              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                388.08                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                                859.58                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     5112 14                                934.65                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                                847.07                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 1 8 0     511214                                940.91                       U  
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09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                847.07                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                844.99                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                853.33                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 853.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                853.33                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                924.23                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                842.90                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                855.41                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                847.07                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                932.57                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                842.90                       U 

01/2 5/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                855.41                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         12,616.17              0. 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Maintenance                     520100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520100              475.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2402035            LOWMAN COMMUNICATIONS INC   520100                                                    437 .40   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400476            SHANNON FOX                 520100                                                    437.40   U  

01/23/2024 RQCL *2400760            Close Req R2400476          520100                                                   - 437.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Maintenance                     520100                475.00              0.00            437.40  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Water and Other Beverage Service           520219                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520219              39 5.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400791            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                   - 120.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400791            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    120.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400013            SHANNON FOX                 520219                                                    120 .00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408119            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                 70.70                       U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408119            COUNTRY CLEAR               520219                                                    - 70.70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Water and Other Beverage Serv ice           520219                395.00             70.70             49.30  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Pest Control                               520230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520230            1,200.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400723            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400723            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400007            SHANNON FOX                 520230                                                  1,200 .00   U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2 402014            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U  

07/06/2023 INEI I2402014            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  
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08/02/2023 INEI I2403607            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403607            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

09/05/2023 INE I I2405387            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2405387            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

10/03/2023 INEI I2407087            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U 

10/03/2023 INEI I2407087            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408678            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408678            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2410755            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2410755            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412280            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                100.00                       U 

01/02/2024 INEI I2412280            BUGMAN PEST ELIMINATION     520230                                                   - 100.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Pest Control                               520230              1,200.00            700.00            500 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Outside Printing                           520800                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520800            3,500.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400873            SUN SOLUTIONS               5208 00                                                 - 3,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400873            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                  3,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400157            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           520800                                                  3,500.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403396            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                638.79                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403396            SUN SOLU TIONS               520800                                                   - 638.79   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403397            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                478.29                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403397            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                   - 478.29   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403398            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                548.91                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I240 3398            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                   - 548.91   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403399            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                522.16                       U 

07/31/20 23 INEI I2403399            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                   - 522.16   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403400            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                   - 454.75   U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403400            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                454.75                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403401            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                442.98                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403401            SUN SOLUTIONS               520800                                                   - 442.98   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Outside Printing                           520800              3,500.00          3,08 5.88            414.12  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            3,600.00                                         U 

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400284            LCSD TRAINING -  YOUNG        521000                                 55.60                       U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    521000                                124.55                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400511            LCSD TRAINING -  YOUNG        521000                                 39.57                       U  
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08/17/2023 ISSU U2400771            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                 35.03                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2402013            PA 24 - 27                    521000                                241.07                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401134            LCSD TRAINING DIVISION -  YOU 521000                                 42.49                       U  

09/13/2023 ISSU U2401135            LCSD TRAINING DIVISION -  YOU 521000                                235.96                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401343            LCSD TRAINING               521000                                  19.90                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401809            LCSD - TRAINING-  MILLER       521000                                 17.54                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    521000                                534.31                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402289            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                 49.79                       U  

11/29/2023 ISSU U2402290            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                378.88                       U  

12/07/2023 ISSC U2402455            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                 - 9.88                       U  

12/08/2023 ISSC U2402500            LCSD-  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                - 65.85                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402927            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                 60.79                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U24029 32            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521000                                109.03                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              3,600.00          1,868.78              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200            7,200.00                                         U  

07/19/2023 ISSU U2400287            LCSD - TRAINING- YOUNG         521200                                 37.47                       U  

08/02/2023 ISSU U2400512            LCSD TRAINING -  YOUNG        521200                                 32.34                       U 

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400770            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521200                                168.38                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                 48.78                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                145.47                       U  

12/13/2023 ISSU U2402561            LCSD -  TRAINING DIVISION -  YO 521200                                179.61                       U  

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402926            LCSD -  TRAINING-  YOUNG       521200                                 86.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200              7,20 0.00            698.72              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Training Supplies                          521206                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521206           57,854.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400718            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                - 38,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400718            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5212 06                                                 38,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400017            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                 38,000 .00   U  

07/17/2023 REQP R2400180            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                  1,230.50   U  

07/19/2023 POLQ P2400927            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                 - 1,230.50   U  

07/19/2023 PORD P2400927            DANA SAF ETY SUPPLY          521206                                                  1,230.50   U  

07/24/2023 POLQ P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                 - 1,829.70   U  

07/24/2023 POLQ P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                   - 674.10   U  

07/24/2023 POLQ P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                   - 101.39   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P240 1133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                  1,829.70   U  
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07/24/2023 PORD P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                    101 .39   U  

07/24/2023 PORD P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                    674.10   U  

07/24/2023 REQP R2400260            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    674 .10   U  

07/24/2023 REQP R2400260            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    101.39   U  

07/24/2023 REQP R2400260            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                  1,829 .70   U  

07/2 5/2023 REQP R2400256            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    770.40   U 

07/25/2023 REQP R2400256            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    479 . 36   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400256            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    107 .00   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400256            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    445.12   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400256            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    428 .00   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 107.00   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 479.36   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 770.40   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 445.12   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 428.00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    428 .00   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          52 1206                                                    445.12   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    479 .36   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY           521206                                                    770.40   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401028            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    107 .00   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403289            DANA S AFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                 - 1,230.50   U  

08/02/2023 INEI I2403289            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                              1,230.50                       U 

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5.97   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .69   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2 400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     19.24   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     11 .53   U  

08/03/ 2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4.26   U 

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     25 .02    U 

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5.11   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     72.74   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      6.61   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     30 .79   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5.97   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      7 .68   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 5212 06                                                     11.53   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5 .97   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5.97   U  

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1880  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organ ization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOC UMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     36.36   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5 .33   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    125.19   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    224 .68   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHAN NON FOX                 521206                                                     43.30   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     15 .77   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     17.53   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      5 .97   U  

08/03/2023 REQP R2400309            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 11.53   U  

08/0 3/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 10. 69   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 17.53   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 15.77   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 43.30   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                   - 125.19   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.33   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 36.36   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               52 1206                                                   - 224.68   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNE LLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 11.53   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 7.68   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 30.79   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2 401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 72.74   U  

08/03/ 2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 6.61    U 

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.11   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 25.02   U  

08/03/2023 POLQ P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 19.24   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     11 .53   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     10.69   U  
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08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5.97   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     17 .53   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     15.77   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     43 .30   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    224.68   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    125 .19   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5.33   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     36 .36   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4.26   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5 .97   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROW NELLS INC               521206                                                      5.97   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     11 .53   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5.97   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      7 .68   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     30.79   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      6 .61   U  

08/0 3/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4.26   U 

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     72 . 74   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5.11   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     25 .02   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     19.24   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4 .26   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      4.26   U  

08/03/2023 PORD P2401165            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                      5 .97   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400345            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    406.59   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400345            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     17 .11   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400345            SHANNON FOX                 52 1206                                                     10.69   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400345            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     62 .04   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400345            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     53.93   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNO N FOX                 521206                                                     16.05   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      6 .42   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2 400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/16/ 2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     21.40   U 

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70    U 
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08/16/2023 REQ P R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     26 .75   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     26.7 5   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     1 0.70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     32.10   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     53 .50   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     53.50   U  

08/16/2023 REQP R2400347            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/17/2023 POLQ P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 62.04   U  

08/17/2023 POLQ P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                   - 406.59   U  

08/17/2023 POLQ P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 17.11   U  

08/17/2023 POLQ P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 53.93   U  

08/17/2023 POLQ P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 10.69   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     62 .04   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     10.69   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    406 .59   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401297            BROW NELLS INC               521206                                                     17.11   U  

08/17/2023 PORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     53 .93   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 26.75   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/2 1/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 32.10   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 53. 50   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 53.50   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 26.75   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 21.40   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          52 1206                                                     - 6.42   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 16.05   U  

08/21/2023 POLQ P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL           521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     16 .05   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                      6 .42   U  
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08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSI ONAL          521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GL OCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     21 .40   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/21/2023 POR D P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     26 .75   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     26.7 5   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     1 0.70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     32.10   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     53 .50   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     53.50   U  

08/21/2023 PORD P2401325            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     10 .70   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                    - 10.17   U  

08/28/2023 CORD P2401133            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                   - 438.70   U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  521206                                 12.11                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521206                                 42.47                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521206                                487.42                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521206                                 45.55                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DIL LON         521206                                172.95                       U  

09/14/2023 POCL *2400622            Close PO P2401297           521206                                                   - 406.59   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROW NELLS INC               521206                                 10.69                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 10.69   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 12.51   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 11.53                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 11.53   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 12.51                       U 

09/1 5/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  4.26                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4. 26   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 30.79                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 30.79   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 36.36                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 36.36   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                125.19                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 15.77                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                   - 125.19   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                224.68                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                   - 224.68   U  
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09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 15.77   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 17.53                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409169            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 17.53   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409173            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 11.53   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409173            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 11.53                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409174            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 43.30   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409174            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 43.30                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409175            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 72.74                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409175            BR OWNELLS INC               521206                                  4.26                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409175            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 12.51   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409175            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 12.51                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409175            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

09/15/2023 INE I I2409175            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 72.74   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 6.61   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  6.61                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  5.97                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  4.26                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409176            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409178            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  7.68                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409178            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 7.68   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409178            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409178            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  4.26                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  5.97                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 19.24   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 19.24                       U 

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                  5.97                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROW NELLS INC               521206                                  4.26                       U  

09/15/2023 INEI I2409179            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 16.05                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                  6.42                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                     - 6.42   U  

09/2 1/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  
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09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 21.40                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 21.40   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 26.75                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 26.75   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSI ONAL          521206                                 26.75                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 26.75   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GL OCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INE I I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 32.10                       U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 32.10   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 53.50                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 53.50   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 53.50                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 53.50   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                 10.70                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 10.70   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406060            GLOCK PROFESSIONAL          521206                                                    - 16.05   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                445.12                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 445.12   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                428.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 428.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 107.00   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 479.36   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPP LY          521206                                770.40                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 770.40   U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA  SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                100.00                       U  

09/26/2023 INEI I2406443            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                479.36                       U 

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 15.39                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 15.40   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 53.93                       U  
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09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 10.69   U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449             BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 45.99                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 45.99   U  

09/28/2023 I NEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                 10.69                       U  

09/28/2023 INEI I2406449            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 53.93   U  

10/18/2023 CORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                    - 16.05   U  

10/18/2023 CORD P2401297            BROWNELLS INC               521206                                                     - 1.71   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408486            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                674.10                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408486            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                   - 674.10   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408486            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                              1,391.00                       U 

10/30/2023 INEI I2408486            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                 - 1,391.00   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408487            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                                    - 91.22   U  

10/30/2023 INEI I2408487            ULTIMATE TRAINING MUNITIONS 521206                                 91.22                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521206                                 82.70                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521206                                 86.79                       U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400664            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    401 .25   U  

11/09/2023 REQP R2400664            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                     21.40   U  

11/13/2023 POLQ P2402140            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    - 21.40   U  

11/13/2023 POLQ P2402140            DANA SAFETY SU PPLY          521206                                                   - 401.25   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402140            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                     21 .40   U  

11/13/2023 PORD P2402140            DA NA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    401.25   U  

11/27/2023 INEI I2410347            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                             37,788.12                       U 

11/27/2023 INEI I2410347            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                - 37,788.12   U  

11/27/2023 REQP R2400692            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                      8 .56   U  

11/27/2023 REQ P R2400692            SHANNON FOX                 521206                                                    737.66   U  

11/28/2023 POLQ P2402240            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                     - 8.56   U  

11/28/2023 POLQ P2402240            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                   - 737.66   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402240            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                    73 7.66   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402240            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                      8 .56   U  

12/04/2023 POCL *2400710            Close PO P2401165           521206                                                     - 5.11   U  

12/04/2023 POCL *2400710            Close PO P2401165           521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

12/04/2023 POCL *2400710            Close PO P2401165           521206                                                     - 4.26   U  

12/04/2023 POCL *2400710            Close PO P2401165           521206                                                     - 5.33   U  

12/04/2023 POCL *2400710            Close PO P2401165           521206                                                     - 5.97   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2411290            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                737.66                       U 

12/07/2023 INEI I2411290            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                   - 737.66   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2411290            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                                     - 8.56   U  

12/07/2023 INEI I2411290            NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LLC   521206                                  8.56                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411265            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                401.25                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411265            DANA SAFETY SUPP LY          521206                                 21.40                       U  
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12/19/2023 INEI I2411265            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                   - 401.25   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411265            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521206                                                    - 21.40   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Training Supplies                          521206             57,854.00         46,664.02            211 .88  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   OSHA Supplies                              521207                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521207           10,650.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY  23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 521207                                 47.97                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                195.94                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                685.23                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2400752            AUGUST 23 SALES TAX ONLINE  521207                                 47.97                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                 94.10                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401123            SEPT 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 521207                                 20.97                       U 

09/3 0/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                 99.89                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                513.00                       U 

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                199.78                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2401473            OCTOBER 23 SALES TAX ONLINE 521207                                 20.65                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                 80.22                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                431.88                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                342.20                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                295.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401758            NOV 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VEN 521207                                 24.61                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                 77.64                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521207                                249.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         52 1207                                351.60                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521207                              1,070.60                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLO N         521207                                 27.81                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      OSHA Supplies                              521207             10,650.00          4,876.06              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208           32,760.00                                         U  

07/24/2023 REQP R2400255            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                    263.22   U  

07/24/2023 REQP R2400255            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                    263 .22   U  

07/24/2023 REQP R24002 55            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                     65.81   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                   - 263.22   U  

07/25/2023  POLQ P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                    - 65.81   U  

07/25/2023 POLQ P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                   - 263.22   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                    263 .22   U  

07/25/2023 PORD P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                    263.22   U  
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07/25/ 2023 PORD P2401027            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                     65.81   U 

07/25/2023 REQP R2400272            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                     26 .75    U 

07/25/2023 REQP R2400272            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                    125 .19   U  

07/26/2023 POLQ P2401041            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                                   - 125.19   U  

07/26/2023 POLQ P2401041            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                                    - 26.75   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401041            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                                     26.75   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401041            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                                    125 .19   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                   - 263.22   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                 65.81                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                                    - 65.81   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                263.22                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 5212 08                                                   - 263.22   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403284            CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY, INC 521208                                268.75                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521208                                807.30                       U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404990            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                 25.00                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404990            DANA SAF ETY SUPPLY          521208                                                   - 125.19   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404990            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                125.19                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404990            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          521208                                                    - 26.75   U  

11/22/2023 REQP R2400686            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                     16 .05   U  

11/22/2023 REQP R240 0686            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                    428.00   U  

11/22/2023 POLQ P2402219            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                    - 16.05   U  

11/22/20 23 POLQ P2402219            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                   - 428.00   U  

11/22/2023 PORD P2402219            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                    428 .00   U 

11/22/2023 PORD P2402219            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                     16 .05   U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521208                                 77.04                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411586            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                428.00                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411586            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                   - 428.00   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2411586            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                 16.05                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2411586            WRAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC      521208                                                    - 16.05   U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521208                                 85.74                       U  

01/10/2024 REQP R2400799            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                     74.00   U  

01/10/2024 REQP R2400799            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                    426 .63   U  

01/10/2024 REQP R2400799            SHANNON FOX                 521208                                                   1,756.77   U  

01/10/2024 POLQ P2402494            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                    - 74.00   U  

01/10/2024 POLQ P2402494            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                   - 426.63   U  

01/10/2024 POLQ P2402494            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                 - 1,756.77   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402494            STOP STICK  LTD              521208                                                     74.00   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402494            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                    426 .63   U  

01/10/2024 PORD P2402494            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                  1,756.77   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412998            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                 - 1,756.77   U  
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01/18/2024 INEI I2412998            STOP S TICK LTD              521208                                 74.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412998            STOP STICK LTD              521208                              1,756.77                       U 

01/18/2024 INEI I2412998            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                426.63                       U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2412998            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                    - 74.00   U  

01/18/2024 INEI I2 412998            STOP STICK LTD              521208                                                   - 426.63   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208             32,760.00          4,419.50              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200            3,000.00                                         U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400265            SHANNON FOX                 522200                                                    825 .00   U  

07/25/2023 REQP R2400265            SHANNON FOX                 522200                                                     34.38   U  

07/26/2023 POLQ P2401040            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                    - 34.38   U  

07/26/2023 POLQ P2401040            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                   - 825.00   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401040            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                     34 .38   U  

07/26/2023 PORD P2401040            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                    825.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405577            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                 33.78                       U 

09/06/2023 INEI I2405577            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                   - 825.00   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405577            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                    - 33.78   U  

09/06/2023 INEI I2405577            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                825.00                       U  

09/27/2023 CORD P2401040            TSI INCORPORATED            522200                                                     - 0.60   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200              3,000.00            858.78              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Firing Range Repairs & Maintenance         522601                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522601            5,100.00                                         U  

07/15/2023 INNI CR240100            SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & E 522601                                125.00                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCar d- SYLVIA DILLON         522601                                 64.15                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - JUSTIN BOEHNKE        522601                                 77.20                       U  

12/19/2023 REQP R2400765            SHANNON FOX                 522601                                                     60.07   U  

12/19/2023 REQP R2400765            SHANNON FOX                 522601                                                     96 .87   U  

12/19/2023 REQP R2400765            SHANNON FOX                 522601                                                     16.05   U  

12/19/2023 REQP R2400765            SHANNON FOX                 522601                                                     21 .40   U  

12/2 0/2023 POLQ P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 96.87   U  

12/20/2023 POLQ P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 60. 07   U  

12/20/2023 POLQ P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 16.05   U  

12/20/2023 POLQ P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 21.40   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                     16 .05   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                     96.87   U  

12/20/2023 PORD P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                     60 .07   U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/20/2023 PORD P2402400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                     21.40   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                 16.05                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 16.05   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 21.40   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 96.87   U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                 96.87                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                 60.07                       U  

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                 21.41                       U 

01/08/2024 INEI I2412400            DILLON SUPPLY               522601                                                    - 60.07   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Firing Range Repairs & Maintenance         522601              5,100.00            460.75              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insura nce           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            8,180.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              7,835.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              8,180.00          7,835.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bo nds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               70.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR2406 62            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 41.36                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                 70.00             41.36              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           16,250.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400822            SC CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 525210                                                   - 600.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400822            SC CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 525210                                                    60 0.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400047            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525210                                                    600 .00   U  

07/06/2023 INNI TR27572             MILLER, KAAREN E.           525210                              2,888.64                       U 

07/20/2023 INNI EX27572             MILLER, KAAREN E.           525210                                383.02                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI CR240192            INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 525210                                450.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                              1,350.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI I2406063            YOUNG, JANET                525210                                 83.84                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2406789            SC CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 525210                                 70.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2406789            SC CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY 525210                                                    - 70.00   U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 525210                               - 539.51                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI TR27674             WIEDER, DON                 525210                                602.20                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI TR27676             STROCK, BEN                 525210                                581.09                       U 

10/12/2023 INNI CR240371            TEAM ONE NETWORK             525210                                650.00                       U  
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10/12/2023 INNI C240371A            TEAM ONE NETWORK            525210                                650.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INNI EX27674             WIEDER, DON                 525210                                109.92                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI EX27676             STROCK, BEN                 525210                                104.65                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 19.99                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 19.99                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 525210                             - 1,300.00                       U  

12/05/2023 INNI TR27588             FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCI 525210                                550.00                       U 

12/08/2023 INNI CR240593             FORCE SCIENCE LTD           525210                              1,650.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 36.54                       U  

01/31/2024 J E20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                727.70                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                 57.32                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525210                                349.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             16,250.00          9,494.39            530.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              835.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240004            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                180.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240021            SC SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION    525230                                150.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI CR240192            INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 525230                                 55.00                       U 

08/24/2023 INNI CR240202            INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 525230                                 55.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525230                                 45.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         525230                                 45.00                       U  

01/18/2024 INNI CR240706            INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 525230                                 60.00                       U 

01/31/2024 INNI CR240728            INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 52 5230                                 60.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                835.00            650.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Personal Mileage Reimbursement             525240                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525240               25.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Personal Mileage Reimburs ement             525240                 25.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / Law Enforcement Center              525331                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY  23- 24 BUDGET             525331              745.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401219            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 49.23                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402625            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 54.81                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404415            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 53.01                       U 

10/01/2023 INN I I2406385            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 49.56                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408504            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 53.05                       U 
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12/01/2023 INNI I24104 06            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 51.43                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411407            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                 55.27                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Law Enforcement Center              525331                745.00            366.36              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util / LE / Training Center                525362                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525362           22,000.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I2402058            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              1,917.94                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2402049            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                111.44                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              2,290.62                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404008            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                107.24                       U  

08/17/2023 INNI I2404014            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405953            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              2,331.11                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405947            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                124.07                       U  

10/05/2023 INNI I2407358            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              1,942.85                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407345            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                100.92                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              1,334.51                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409183            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409799            TOWN  OF LEXINGTON           525362                                103.02                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              1,426.52                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411025            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 98.81                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411038            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 41.97                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                              2,052.62                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412838            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 84.08                       U 

01/0 8/2024 INNI I2412851            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                              1,381.94                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / LE / Training Center                525362             22,000.00         15,659.51              0 . 00 

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600           12,500.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400713            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                 - 8,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400716            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400713            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400716            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400019            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                  2,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400185            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525600                                                  8,000.00   U  

07/21/2023 INEI I2408857            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 
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07/21/2023 INEI I2408857            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

07/24/2023 INEI I2408458            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.19                       U 

07/24/2023 INEI I2408458            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.19   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402939            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                518.95                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402939            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         52 5600                                                   - 518.95   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403411            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 136.43   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403411            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LL C         525600                                136.43                       U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403494            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 374.39   U  

08/04/2023 INEI I2403494            GALLS LLC                   525600                                374.39                       U  

08/07/2023 INEI I2403751            GALLS LLC                   525600                                373.43                       U 

08/07/2023 INEI I2403751            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 373.43   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403752            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 374.39   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2 403752            GALLS LLC                   525600                                374.39                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2405755            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

08/08/ 2023 INEI I2405755            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2405563            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

08/10/2023 INEI I2405563            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/16/2023 INEI I2404112            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                259.48                       U 

08/16/2023 INEI I2404112            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 259.48   U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2407306            GALLS LLC                   525600                                18 7.20                       U  

08/18/2023 INEI I2407306            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405069            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 374.39   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405069            GALLS LLC                   525600                                374.39                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I2405070            GALLS LLC                   525600                                374.39                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405070            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 374.39   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405564            GALLS LLC                   5256 00                                187.20                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2405564            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2408107            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2408107            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

08/31/2023 INEI I2405565            GALLS LL C                   525600                                187.20                       U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405565            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405758            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2405758            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

09/05/2023 INEI I240 6347            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

09/05/2023 INEI I2406347            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

09/18/20 23 INEI I2406352            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U  

09/18/2023 INEI I2406352            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2408108            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U 

09/22/2023 INEI I2408108            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

10/03/2023 INEC I2406941            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U  
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10/03/2023 INEC I2406941            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187 . 20   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406255            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187 .20   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406255            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U 

10/04/2023 INEC I2406256            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406256            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187.20   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406942            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406942            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187.20   U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406943            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U  

10/04/2023 INEC I2406943            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187.20   U  

10/18/2023 INEC I2407676            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187 .19   U  

10/18/2023 INEC I2407676            GALLS LLC                   52 5600                               - 187.19                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407689            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407689            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2408460            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

10/20/2023 INEI I2408460            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408152            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

10/25/2023 INEI I2408152            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    525600                                458.50                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2 408791            GALLS LLC                   525600                                187.20                       U  

11/08/2023 INEI I2408791            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

11/19/ 2023 INEI I2409852            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                129.73                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I2409852            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 129.73    U 

11/20/2023 INEC I2409668            GALLS LLC                   525600                               - 187.20                       U  

11/20/2023 INEC I2409668            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                    187.20   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    525600                               - 135.65                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2412223            GALLS LLC                   525600                                18 7.18                       U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2412223            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.18   U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411324            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                129.74                       U  

12/21/2023 INEI I2411324            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 129.74   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412767            GALLS LLC                   525600                                217.16                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412767            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 217.16   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2414124            GALLS LLC                   5256 00                                187.20                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2414124            GALLS LLC                   525600                                                   - 187.20   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413962            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                                   - 459.57   U  

01/24/2024 INEI I2413962            DIAMOND GRAPHIC LLC         525600                                459.57                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600             12,500.00          6,104.08          4,218.77  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            1,500.00                                         U  
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10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                160.49                       U  

12/08/2023 REQP R2400743            SHANNON FOX                 540000                                                     90.94   U  

12/08/2023 REQP R2400743            SHANNON FOX                 540000                                                     10 .95   U  

12/12/2023 POLQ P2402355            BEST BUY  BUSINESS ADVANTAG 540000                                                    - 90.94   U  

12/12/2023 POLQ P2402355            BEST BUY  BUSINESS ADVANTAG 540000                                                    - 10.95   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P240 2355            BEST BUY  BUSINESS ADVANTAG 540000                                                     90.94   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402355            BEST BUY  BUSINESS ADVANTAG 540000                                                     10 .95   U  

12/31/20 23 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                101.89                       U  

01/02/2024 POCL *2400730            Close PO P2402355           540000                                                    - 90.94   U 

01/02/2024 POCL *2400730            Close PO P2402355           540000                                                    - 10.95   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              1,500.00            262.38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Less Lethal Projectile Launcher        5AN459                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN459            6,144.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN459                                                    150 .87   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN459                                                  1,733.40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN459                                                  1,819 .00   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN459                                                  1,707.72   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN459                                                    272 .85   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403287            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                150.87                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403287            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                                   - 150.87   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                              1,707.72                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                                 - 1,707.72   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SU PPLY          5AN459                              1,819.00                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                                 - 1,819.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DA NA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                              1,733.40                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                                 - 1,733.40   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                272.85                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403288            DANA SAFETY SUPPLY          5AN459                                                   - 272.85   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Less Lethal Projectile Launcher        5AN459              6,144.00          5,683.84              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Ext Repairs to Firing Range - Phase2         5AN460                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/ 2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN460           12,700.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Ext Repairs to Firing Range - Phase2         5AN460             12,700.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Humidity Control in Training Center        5AN484                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

09/14/2023 BD02 J2400806            ABT 24 - 060                  5AN484           58,800.00                                         U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/20/ 2023 REQP R2400459            SHANNON FOX                 5AN484                                                 58,800.00   U 

09/20/2023 POLQ P2401654            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 5AN484                                                - 58,800.00    U 

09/20/2023 PORD P2401654            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 5AN484                                                 58,800 .00   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407477            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 5AN484                             58,800.00                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407477            PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERV 5AN484                                                - 58,800.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Humidity Control in Training Center        5AN484             58,800.00         58, 800.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              672,581.00        397,776.77                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OP ERATING07              265,483.00        168,600.11            6,361.47  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151110          LE / Training  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY            ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F240000 2            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                                201.94                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              1,004.04                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              1,004.04                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                                995.27                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              1,004.04                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                                917.63                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                                995.52                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                994.72                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 994.72                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                994.72                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                                993.77                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              1,004.04                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                                905.03                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              1,004.04                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              1,122.04                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              1,110.77                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         13,256.89              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         13,256.89                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 151110 LE / Training  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              672,581.00        411,033.66                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              265,483.00        168,600.11            6,361.47  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01- JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMB RANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wag es                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          965,924.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                             19,299.04                       U  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 312.42                       U  

07/27/2023 HGNL  F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             38,871.65                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 119.50                       U  

08/ 10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             38,471.01                       U 

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 523.18                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             38,874.68                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             40,299.67                       U 

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 350.58                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             39 ,131.88                       U  

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 400.66                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510100           90,779.0 0                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 988.86                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             37,617.07                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             21,930.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     5 10100                              7,195.78                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 21,930.51                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 B W 21 0     510100                             - 7,195.78                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 335.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             36,904.24                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             36,846.43                       U 

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 734.52                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             38,032.69                       U 

11/30/2023 EX01 J 2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 208.68                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             37,480.56                       U 

12/14 /2023 EX01 J2401774            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 296.86                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             39,775.69                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             39,748.28                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510100                               - 450.74                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             40,865.03                       U 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510100                               - 400.66                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             39,582.82                       U 

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510100                               - 108.50                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100          1,056,703.00        556,570.56              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Special Overtime                           510199                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/27/2023 EX01 J2400438            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                312.42                       U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMB ER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     51019 9                                156.21                       U  

07/27/2023 JE15 J2400439            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 468.63                       U  

08/10/2023 EX01 J2400475            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTI ME ADJ 510199                                119.50                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510199                                 59.75                       U 

08/10/2023 JE15 J2400476            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 179.25                       U  

08/24/2023 EX01 J2400685            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                523.18                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510199                                261.59                       U  

08/24/2023 JE15 J2400686            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 784.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400 007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510199                                175.29                       U  

09/07/2023 EX01 J2400716            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                350.58                       U  

09/07/202 3 JE15 J2400717            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 525.87                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510199                                200.33                       U 

09/21/2023 EX01 J2401021            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                400.66                       U  

09/21/2023 JE15 J2401022            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 600.99                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510199              201.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 EX01 J2401073            PR#20 10 - 05- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                988.8 6                       U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510199                                494.43                       U 

10/05/2023 JE15 J2401074            PR#20 10 - 5- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                             - 1,483.29                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                167.51                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                               - 167.51                       U  

10/19/2023 EX01 J2401387            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                335.02                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510199                                167.51                       U  

10/19/2023 JE15 J2401388            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 502.53                       U  

11/16/2023 EX01 J2401694            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                734.52                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510199                                367.26                       U 

11/16/2023 JE15 J2401695            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                             - 1,101.78                       U  

11/30/2023 EX01 J2401737            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                208.68                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510199                                104.34                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401738            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 313.02                       U  

12/14/2023 EX01 J240177 4            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                296.86                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510199                                148.43                       U 

12/14/2023 JE15 J2401775            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 445.29                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510199                                225.37                       U 

12/28/2023 EX01 J2402019            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                                450.74                       U  

12/28/2023 JE15 J2402020            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510199                               - 676.11                       U 

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510199                                200.33                       U 

01/11/2024 EX01 J2402061            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510199                                400.66                       U 

01/11/2024 JE15 J2402062            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510199                               - 600.99                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510199                                 54.25                       U  

01/25/2024 EX01 J2402302            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                                108.50                       U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/25/2024 JE15 J2402303            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510199                               - 162.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Special Overtime                           510199                201.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200           21,500.00                                         U  

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510200                                255.03                       U  

07/27/2023 JE15 J2400439            PR#15 07 - 27- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                468.63                       U  

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023  BW 16 0     510200                                285.72                       U  

08/10/2023 JE15 J2400476            PR#16 08 - 10- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                179.25                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                113.52                       U  

08/24/2023 JE15 J2400686            PR#17 08 - 24- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                784.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510200                                527.09                       U  

09/07/2023 JE15 J2400717            PR#18 09 - 07- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                525.87                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL  F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510200                                186.29                       U  

09/21/2023 JE15 J2401022            PR#19 09 - 21- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                600.99                       U  

10/ 05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510200                                390.46                       U 

10/05/2023 JE15 J2401074            PR#20 10 - 5- 23 OVERTIME ADJU 510200                              1,483.29                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                270.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                110.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 270.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                               - 110.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510200                                476.34                       U 

10/19/2023 JE15 J2401388            PR#21 10 - 19- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                502.53                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                417.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                273.15                       U  

11/16/2023 JE15 J2401695            PR#23 11 - 16- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                              1,101.78                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     5 10200                                205.25                       U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2401738            PR#24 11 - 30- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                313.02                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 B W 25 0     510200                                331.41                       U  

12/14/2023 JE15 J2401775            PR#25 12 - 14- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                445.29                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Pa yroll 2023 BW 26 0     510200                                 47.03                       U  

12/28/2023 JE15 J2402020            PR#26 12 - 28- 23 OVERTIME ADJ 510200                                676.11                       U  

01/11/2024 JE15 J2402062            PR#1 01 - 11- 2024 OVERTIME AD 510200                                600.99                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510200                                121.86                       U 

01/25/2024 JE15 J 2402303            PR#2 01 - 25- 24 OVERTIME ADJU 510200                                162.75                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200             21,500.00         11,475.95              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Part Time                                  510300                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510300           62,389.00                                         U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        100 0 

 

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510300                              1,653.35                       U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510300                              3,003.18                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510300                              3,079.93                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510300                              3,090 .92                       U  

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510300                              3,090.92                       U 

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510300                              3,437.47                       U  

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510300            8,367.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510300                              3,419.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              2,125.69                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51030 0                             - 2,125.69                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510300                              3,380.50                       U 

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22  0     510300                              3,441.92                       U  

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510300                              3,525.22                       U 

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 24 0     510300                              3,607.44                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510300                              3,183.06                       U 

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510300                              3,086.49                       U  

12/31/2023 BD02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510300            4,955.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400 023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510300                              3,253.11                       U  

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510300                              3,086.49                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Part Time                                  510300             75,711.00         47,339.97              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112           77,708.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                              1,541.34                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              3,047.70                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              3,017.80                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511112                              3,052.09                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              3,172.64                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              3,151.30                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              3,028.97                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,757.80                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                                549.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,757.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                               - 549.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              2,952.37                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023  BW 22 0     511112                              2,935.39                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              3,049.55                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              3,239.59                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              3,149.89                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              3,166.90                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              3,214.79                       U 

01/25/2024 HF EX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              3,102.11                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             77,708.00         44,822.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113          121,737.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511113                              2,171.40                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511113                              4,254.29                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511113                              4,227.95                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511113                              4,2 05.77                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511113                              4,579.03                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511113                              4,616.68                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511113                              4,350.84                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,298.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              1,356.08                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511 113                             - 1,298.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                             - 1,356.08                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511113                              4,348.49                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                             - 5,661.25                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 22 0     511113                              4,400.42                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511113                              4,384.66                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511113                              4,375.52                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511113                              4,824.97                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F24 00020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511113                              4,698.95                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511113                              4,776.67                       U 

01/25/2 024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511113                              4,642.23                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113            121,737.00         59,196.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           65,523.00                                         U 

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                              1,003.81                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              2,136.13                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              2,074.67                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              2,203.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511114                              2,148.29                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              2,376.78                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              2,351.65                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER   REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              2,143.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 2,143.33                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0      511114                              2,143.33                       U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 2,945.86                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              2,036.59                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              2,353.94                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              2,172.22                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              2,131.18                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F240002 0            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              2,314.73                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              2,320.25                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              2,196.63                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             65,523.00         29,017.62              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120          148,200.00                                         U 

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U 

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U 

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12 ,350.00                       U  

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U 

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U  

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                             12,350.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120            148,200.00         86,450.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             51113 0           13,348.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                274.49                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15  0     511130                                584.37                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                571.56                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payrol l 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                591.26                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                590.66                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                563.14                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                551.78                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400 012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                393.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                 57.24                       U 

10/19/202 3 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 393.80                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                - 57.24                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                517.78                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 15 1115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                503.77                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                552.99                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                535 .01                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                524.52                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                552.22                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                556.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                533.21                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         511130             13,348.00          8,003.16              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            51121 3                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                375.07                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                703.04                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511213                                710.77                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 20 23 BW 17 0     511213                                703.04                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511213                                703.04                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            H R Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                718.51                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                703.04                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                703.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 703.04                       U  

10/19/2023 HF EX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                703.04                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                703.04                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                718.51                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                737.84                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                703.04                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                718.51                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                749.43                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                718.51                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00         10,368.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                532.28                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                              1,172.28                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                              1,172.28                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511 214                              1,172.28                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                              1,172.28                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                768.95                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                768.95                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payr oll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                768.95                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel S rvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 768.95                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                768.95                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                768.95                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F 2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                768.95                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                768.95                       U 

12/14 /2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                768.95                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                768.95                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                768.95                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                768.95                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         12,910.90              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Clothing Allowance                         515600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             515600            2,400.00                                         U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     515600                                600.00                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     515600                                600.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Clothing Allowance                         515600              2,400.00          1,200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Officer Safety Equip.  Maint.  Plan        520110                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520110          568,989.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                  5,084 .64   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                  1,900.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                 13,058 .28   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                  3,312.72   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                 19,837 .80   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHA NNON FOX                 520110                                                 29,125.29   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                207,627 .08   U  

12/05/2023 POLQ P2402306            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         520110                                                 - 5,819.73   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402306            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         520110                                                  5,819 .73   U  

12/05/2023 REQP  R2400719            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                  5,819.73   U  

01/23/2024 INEI I2413227            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         520110                              5,819.46                       U 

01/ 23/2024 INEI I2413227            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         520110                                                 - 5,819.73   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Officer Safety Equip.  Maint.  Plan        520110            568,989.00          5,819.46        279,945 .81  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contracted Services                        520200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520200           22,680.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400818            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                 - 2,160.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400834            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                - 18,924.00   U  
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400818            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                  2,160 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400834            WEST GROUP                  520200                                                 18,924.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400151            S                           520200                                                  2,160 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400168            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           520200                                                 18,924.00   U  

07/03/2023 INEI I2402041            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

07/03/2023 INEI I2402041            SHRED WITH US LLC           520 200                                                    - 78.99   U  

07/17/2023 INEI I2402869            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

07/17/2023 INEI I2402869            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

07/25/2023 POCL *2400282            Close PO P2400834           520200                                                - 18,924.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403073            SHRED W ITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403073            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2404244            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2404244            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I24 05096            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2405096            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

09/11/2 023 INEI I2405986            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U  

09/11/2023 INEI I2405986            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406790            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

09/25/2023 INEI I2406790            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

10/09/2023 INEI I2407429            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

10/09/2023 INEI I2407429            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

10/23/2023 INEI I2408296            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

10/23/2023 INEI I2408296            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

11/06/2023 INEI I2409265            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

11/06/2023 INEI I2409265            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

11/20/2023 INEI I2410146            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

11/20/2023 INEI I2410146            SHRED WITH US LLC           52020 0                                                    - 78.99   U  

12/04/2023 INEI I2410839            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

12/04/2023 INEI I2410839            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

12/18/2023 INEI I2411549            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

12/18/2023 INEI I2411549            SHRED WIT H US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412205            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

01/02/2024 INEI I2412205            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2413003            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

01/16/2024 INEI I2413 003            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414322            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                 78.99                       U 

01/29/202 4 INEI I2414322            SHRED WITH US LLC           520200                                                    - 78.99   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contracted Services                        520200             22,680.00          1,263.84            896 .16  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   Website Services                           520221                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520221            4,820.00                                         U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520221                                 32.98                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520221                                218.86                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520221                                256.89                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520221                                484.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Website Services                           520221              4,820.00            992.73              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   NCIC Access Fee                            520246                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520246            8,250.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      NCIC Access Fee                            520246              8,250.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Technical Currency & Support               520702                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             52070 2          482,217.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400024            ONSOLVE LLC                 520702                                                 20,250 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SY STEMS  520702                                                    990.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    660 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVI RONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                  1,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400168            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                    440 .00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400763            ONSOLVE LLC                 520702                                                - 20,250.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2400763            ONSOLVE LLC                 520702                             20,250.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401 677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                660.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 990.00   U  

07/01/202 3 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                990.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 660.00   U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                   - 440.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                440.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                                                 - 1,320.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401677            ESRI ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS  520702                              1,320.0 0                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              7,151.40                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 7,151.40   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 7,151.40   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403000            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              7,151.40                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                            268,104.78                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403137            SUPERION LLC                520702                                               - 268,104.78   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                             33,518.76                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403153            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR S LED  520702                                                - 33,518.76   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2404041            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              2,510.86                       U 
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07/01/2023 INEI I2404041            SHI INTER NATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,510.86   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2404041            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              2,943.96                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2404041            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,943.96   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401099            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 7,740.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401 099            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,510.12   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401100            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 7,151.40   U  

07/01/202 3 POLQ P2401344            SUPERION LLC                520702                                               - 268,104.86   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                - 33,518.76   U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401348            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,943.96   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401348            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 2,510.86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401099            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  1,510 .12   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401099            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  7,740.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401100            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  7,151 .40   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401344            SUPERION LLC                520702                                                268,104.78   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401346            INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR SLED  520702                                                 33,518 .76   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401348            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  2,510.86   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401348            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  2,943 .96   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400171            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           520702                                                268,104.86   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400174            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  1,400 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400176            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  1,510.12   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400176            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  7,740 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400177            SHANNON FOX                  520702                                                  7,151.40   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400258            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                 32,545 .92   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400284            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,943.96   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400284            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,510 .86   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R240033 2            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                 33,518.76   U  

07/12/2023 POLQ P2401102            CLEARVIEW AI                520702                                                 - 6,361.00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401102            CLEARVIEW AI                520702                                                  6,361.00   U  

07/12/2023 REQP R2400234            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  6,361 .00   U  

07/13/2023 POLQ P2401101            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                 - 2,600.00   U  

07/13/2023 POLQ P2401101            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                   - 300.00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2401101            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                  2,600 .00   U  

07/13/2023 PORD P2401101            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                    300.00   U  

07/13/2023 REQP R2400212            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,600 .00   U  

07/13/2023 REQP R2400212            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                    300.00   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402524            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                   - 300.00   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402524            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                                 - 2,600.00   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402524            DRONESENSE INC              520702                                300.00                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402524            DRONESENSE INC              520702                              2,600.00                       U  

07/28/2023 POLQ P2401080            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                 - 1,400.00   U  
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07/28/2023 PORD P2401080            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTW ARE  520702                                                  1,400.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402895            BUSINESS ORIENTED SOFTWARE  520702                              1,400.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402895            BUSINESS OR IENTED SOFTWARE  520702                                                 - 1,400.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403282            CLEARVIEW AI                520702                                                 - 6,361.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403282            CLEARVIEW AI                520702                              6,361.00                       U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403710            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              7,740.00                       U 

08/08/2023 INEI I240371 0            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 1,510.12   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403710            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 7,740.00   U  

08/08/2023 INEI I2403710            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              1,510.12                       U  

08/09/2023 RQCL *2400401            Close Req R2400258          520702                                                - 32,545.92   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2406248            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                              8,535.32                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2406248            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 8,535.32   U  

09/01/2023 POLQ P2401732            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                 - 8,535.32   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401732            DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  8,535.32   U  

09/01/2023 REQP R2400445            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  8,535 .32   U  

09/21/2023 REQP R2400467            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                    508.10   U  

09/21/2023 REQP R2400467            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  2,258 .20   U  

09/21/2023 POLQ P2401736            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                   - 508.10   U  

09/21/2023 POLQ P2401736            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                 - 2,258.20   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401736            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                    508.10   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401736            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                  2,258.20   U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520702                                500.76                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407756            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                 - 2,258.20   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407756            PEN - LINK, LTD                520702                                508.10                       U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407756            PEN - LINK, LTD               520702                                                   - 508.10   U  

10/04/2023 INEI I2407756            P EN- LINK, LTD               520702                              2,258.20                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403000   DELL MARKETING LP           520702                             - 7,151.40                       U  

10/26/2023 CNEI A0530919 I2403000   DELL MARKETING LP           520702                                                  7,151.40   U  

10/30/2023 POLQ P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 7,197.12   U  

10/30/2023 PO LQ P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 5,613.12   U  

10/30/2023 POLQ P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 5,611.68   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  7,197. 12   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  5,6 11.68   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402116            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                  5,613 .12   U  

10/30/2023 REQP R2400610            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  7,197.12   U  

10/30/2023 REQP R2400610            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  5,611 .68   U  

10/30/2023 REQP R2400610            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  5,613.12   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              7,197.12                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 7,197.12   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 5,613.12   U  
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11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                                                 - 5,611.68   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              5,613.12                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409708            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520702                              5,611.68                       U  

12/07/2023 REQP R2400739            SHANNON FOX                 520702                                                  1,500 .00   U  

12/15/2023 POLQ P2402384            CRASH DATA GR OUP INC        520702                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

12/15/2023 PORD P2402384            CRASH DATA GROUP INC        520702                                                  1,500 .00   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410943            C RASH DATA GROUP INC        520702                                                 - 1,500.00   U  

12/15/2023 INEI I2410943            CRASH DATA GROUP INC        520702                              1,500.00                       U 

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520702                                150.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         520702                                722.25                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Technical Currency & Support               520702            482,217.00        390,397.43              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Computer Hardware Maintenance              520703                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01 /2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520703          497,400.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402802            SEPS INC                    520703                                                 - 3,203.5 8   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402802            SEPS INC                    520703                              3,203.58                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403126            EMC CORPORATION             520703                              3,824.55                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403126            EMC CORPORATION             520703                                                 - 3,824.55   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403126            EMC CORPORATION             520703                             21,2 15.78                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403126            EMC CORPORATION             520703                                                - 21,215.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401115            EMC CORPORATION             520703                                                - 21,215.80   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401115            EMC CORPORATION             520703                                                 - 3,824.55   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401116            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                - 37,209.66   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401179            SEPS INC                    520703                                                 - 3,203.58   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401115            EMC CORPORATION             520 703                                                  3,824.55   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401115            EMC CORPORATION             520703                                                 21,215 .80   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401116            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520703                                                 37,209.66   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401179            SEPS INC                    520703                                                  3,203 .58   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400172            SHANNON  FOX                 520703                                                  1,344.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400175            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  3,203 .58   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400216            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 37,209.66   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400242            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  3,824 .55   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R24 00242            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 21,215.80   U  

07/28/2023 POLQ P2401079            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                 - 1,344.00   U  

07/28/2 023 PORD P2401079            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                  1,344.00   U  

07/28/2023 INEI I2402743            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

07/28/2023 INEI I2402743            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

08/01/2023 REQP R2400394            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  9,597.60   U  

08/10/2023 INEI I2403948            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                - 37,209.66   U  
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08/10/2023 INEI I2403948            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                             37,2 09.66                       U  

08/25/2023 INEI I2404368            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

08/25/2023 INEI I2404368            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404756            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 9,597.60   U  

08/28/2023 INEI I2404756            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                              9,597.60                       U  

08/28/2023 POLQ P2401521            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520703                                                 - 9,597.60   U  

08/28/2023 PORD P2401521            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 703                                                  9,597.60   U  

08/29/2023 POLQ P2401486            MAGNET FORENSICS USA INC    520703                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

08/29/2023 PORD P2401486            MAGNET FORENSICS US A INC    520703                                                  4,000.00   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400398            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  4,000 .00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2409129            IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY  520703                                                - 11,027.00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2409129            IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY  520703                             11,027.00                       U 

09/01/2023 POLQ P2401731            IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY  520703                                                - 11,027.00   U  

09/01/2023 PORD P2401731            IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY  520703                                                 11,027 .00   U  

09/01/2023 REQP R24 00446            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 11,027.00   U  

09/12/2023 INEI I2405694            MAGNET FORENSICS USA INC    520703                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

09/12/2 023 INEI I2405694            MAGNET FORENSICS USA INC    520703                              4,000.00                       U  

09/27/2023 INEI I2405501            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

09/27/2023 INEI I2405501            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2407101            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

10/27/2023 INEI I2407101            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

11/01/2023 POLQ P2402419            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                               - 117,070.94   U  

11/01/2023 PORD P2402419            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                117,070 .94   U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400694            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                117,070.94   U  

11/18/2023 INEI I2411196            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                            117,070.94                       U 

11/18/2023 INEI I2411196            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                               - 117,070.94   U  

11/22/2023 INEI I2409756            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

11/22/2023 INEI I2409756            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 52070 3                                                   - 112.00   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411139            SEPS INC                    520703                              5,263.05                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2411139            SEPS INC                    520703                                                 - 5,263.05   U  

12/05/2023 POLQ P2402333            SEPS INC                    520703                                                 - 5,263.05   U  

12/05/2023 PORD P2402333            SEPS INC                    520703                                                  5,263.05   U  

12/05/2023 REQP R2400717            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  5,263 .05   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411206            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411206            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

12/25/2023 INEI I2412 005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                             55,901.38                       U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 - 7,060.04   U  

12/25/202 3 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                              7,060.05                       U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                - 55,901.38   U 

12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                - 13,578.65   U  
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12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                             13,578.65                       U 

12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 - 2,780.84   U  

12/25/2023 INEI I2412005            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                              2,780 .84                       U  

12/25/2023 POLQ P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 - 2,780.84   U  

12/25/2023 POLQ P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 - 7,060.04   U  

12/25/2023 POLQ P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                - 55,901.38   U  

12/25/2023 POLQ P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                - 13,578.65   U  

12/25/2023 PORD P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 13,578 .65   U  

12/25/2023 PORD P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 52070 3                                                  7,060.04   U  

12/25/2023 PORD P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 55,901 .38   U  

12/25/2023 PORD P2402515            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SO LUTION 520703                                                  2,780.84   U  

12/25/2023 REQP R2400788            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 55,901 .38   U  

12/25/2023 REQP R2400788            SHANNON F OX                 520703                                                  2,780.84   U  

12/25/2023 REQP R2400788            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  7,060 .04   U  

12/25/2023 REQP R2400788            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 13,578.65   U  

01/03/2024 POLQ P2402504            DIGITAL SHIELD INC          520703                                                 - 6,400.00   U  

01/03/2024 PORD P2402 504            DIGITAL SHIELD INC          520703                                                  6,400.00   U  

01/03/2024 REQP R2400786            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  6,400 .00   U  

01/22/202 4 INEI I2413232            DIGITAL SHIELD INC          520703                              6,400.00                       U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413232            DIGITAL SHIELD INC          520703                                                 - 6,400.00   U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413972            DATAWORKS PLUS LLC          520703                                                 - 3,241.32   U  

01/22/2024 INEI I2413972            DATAWORKS PLUS LLC          520703                              3,241.32                       U 

01/22/2024 POLQ P2402581            DATAWORKS PLUS LLC          520703                                                 - 3,241.32   U  

01/22/2024 PORD P2402581            DATAWORKS PLUS LLC          520703                                                  3,241.32   U  

01/22/2024 REQP R2400818            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  3,241 .32   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413492            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                                   - 112.00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2413492            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 520703                                112.00                       U 

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402691            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                 - 2,196.80   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402691            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                  2,196 .80   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400838            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                  2,196.80   U  

01/31/2024 POLQ P2402690            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTION 520703                                                - 25,254.70   U  

01/31/2024 PORD P2402690            PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLU TION 520703                                                 25,254.70   U  

01/31/2024 REQP R2400850            SHANNON FOX                 520703                                                 25,254 .70   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Computer Hardware Maintena nce              520703            497,400.00        302,158.40         28,011.50  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Programming Services                       520706                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23- 24 BUDGET             520706           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Programming Services                       520706             10,000.00              0.00              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Soft ware Subscriptions                     520710                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             520710          458,788.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I 2401560            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,623.31   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401560            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,623.31                       U 

07/01 /2023 INEI I2402688            SUR - TEC, INC.               520710                              2,963.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402688            SUR - TEC, INC.               520710                                                 - 2,963.0 0   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,196.25   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              4,196.25                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 337.36   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                337.36                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    - 84.34   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              5,836.27                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 5,836.27   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              5,836.27                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520 710                                                 - 5,836.27   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                675.05                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTI ONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                675.05                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NE TWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                675.05                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                675.05                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I24 02731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              2,614.70                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 2,614.70   U  

07/01/2 023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              4,228.39                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,228.39   U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              1,871.95                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 1,871.95   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402731            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                 84.34                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402740            NEOGOV                      520710                                                 - 7,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402740            NEOGOV                      520710                              7,200.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402740            NEOGOV                      520710                              8,215.50                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2402740            NEOGOV                      520710                                                 - 8,215.50   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403001            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403001            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                              7,500.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403002            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     52071 0                              3,000.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403002            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403583            SHI INTERNATIONAL COR P.     520710                              2,427.10                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403583            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                - 45,995.30   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 INEI I2403583            SHI INT ERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                             45,995.30                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403583            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,427.10   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405300            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                              1,200.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405300            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I24 05300            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2405300            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                              4,000.00                       U 

07/01/2 023 INNI CR240201            DATAMAXX APPLIED TECHNOLOGI 520710                                560.00                       U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 17,718.75   U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 25,405.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 6,483.75   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 2,793.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401098            NEOGOV                      520710                                                 - 7,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401098            NEOGOV                      520710                                                 - 8,215.50   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,228.39   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    - 84.34   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 337.36   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 4,196.25   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      52071 0                                                 - 5,836.27   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 5,836.27   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 1,871.95   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                   - 675.05   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 2,614.70   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401 176            LEADS ONLINE, LLC           520710                                                - 15,598.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401180            SUR - TEC, INC.               520710                                                 - 2,963.00   U  

07/01/202 3 POLQ P2401347            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 - 2,427.10   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401347            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                - 45,995.30   U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401349            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401349            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                 - 3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401680            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                 - 4,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401680            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                 - 1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  2,793 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 17,718.75   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 25,405 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401066            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  6,483.75   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401098            NEOGOV                      520710                                                  7,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401098            NEOGOV                      520710                                                  8,215.50   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  5,836 .27   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      520710                                                  5,836.27   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    675 .05   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    675.05   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    675 .05   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    675.05   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  2,614 .70   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401 117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  4,228.39   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  1,871 .95   U  

07/01/202 3 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                     84.34   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                    337 .36   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2401117            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                  4,196 .25   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401176            LEADS ONLINE, LLC           520710                                                 15,598.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401180            SUR - TEC, INC.               520710                                                  2,963.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401347            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                  2,427.10   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401347            SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.     520710                                                 45,995 .30   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401349            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                  3,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401349            DIVERSE COMPUTING, INC.     520710                                                  7,500 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401680            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401680            ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INTERNA 520710                                                  4,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400170            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  7,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400173            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                 15,598 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400178            SHANNON W FOX               520710                                                  8,215.50   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400178            SHANNON W FOX               520710                                                  7,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                  520710                                                  4,196.25   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  5,836 .27   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                     84.34   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  1,871 .95   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R240018 6            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  4,228.39   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                    675 .05   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                    337.36   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  5,836 .27   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                    675 .05   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                    675.05   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                    675 .05   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400186            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  2,614.70   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400188            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  2,963 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400189            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                 25,405.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400189            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  2,793 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400189            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  6,483.75   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400189            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                 17,718 .75   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER   REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  
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07/01/2023 REQP R2400283            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                 45,995.30   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400283            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  2,427 .10   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400292            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  7,500.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400292            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  3,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400413            SHANNON FOX                  520710                                                  1,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400413            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                  4,000 .00   U  

07/25/2023 CORD P2400834            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 18,924.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                             17,718.75                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I240361 5            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 17,718.75   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                             25,405.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                - 25,405.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 2,793.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              2,793.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                                                 - 6,483.75   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2403615            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      520710                              6,483.75                       U 

08/01/2023 RQCL *2400368            Close Req R2400170          520710                                                 - 7,500.00   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403162            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,623.30   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403162            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,623.30                       U  

08/11/2023 INEI I2403973            LEADS ONLINE, LLC           520710                             19,886.00                       U 

08/11/2023 INEI I2403973            LEADS ONLINE, LLC           520710                                                - 19,886.00   U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2401176            LEADS ONLINE, LLC           520710                                                  4,288 .00   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405201            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,623.31                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405201            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,623.31   U  

09/21/2023 REQP R2400468            SHANNON FOX                 520710                                                 11,558.36   U  

09/21/2023 INEI I2406772            POWERDMS INC                520710                             11,558.36                       U 

09/21/2023 INEI I2406772            POWERDMS INC                520710                                                - 11,558.36   U  

09/21/2023 POLQ P2401735            POWERDMS INC                520710                                                - 11,558.36   U  

09/21/2023 PORD P2401735            P OWERDMS INC                520710                                                 11,558.36   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406715            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,818.10                       U 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406715            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,818.10   U  

10/31/2023 INEI I2408589            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,818.11   U  

10/31/2023 IN EI I2408589            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,818.11                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2409657            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,818.09                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2409657            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,818.09   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411463            WEST GROUP                  520710                                                 - 1,8 18.10   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411463            WEST GROUP                  520710                              1,818.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Software Subscriptions                     520710            458,788.00        206,753.81          6,781.68  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000            8,200.00                                         U 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 
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07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    521000                                552.31                       U  

08/31/2023 JE15 J2402013            PA 24 - 27                    521000                                225.29                       U  

09/25/2023 ISSU U2401344            LCSD                        521000                                 80.04                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402014            PA 24 - 28                    521000                                615.50                       U  

10/12/2023 ISSU U2401634            LCSD -  RECORDS               521000                                123.14                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401812            LCSD -  INTEL -  MARTHERS       5 21000                                 27.61                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    521000                                988.37                       U  

11/27/2023 REQP R2400690            SHANNON FOX                 521000                                                     58.09   U  

11/28/2023 POLQ P2402239            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

11/28/2023 PORD P2402239            ANOTH ER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U  

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    521000                                446.06                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410913            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U  

12/13/2023 INEI I2410913            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/14/2023 REQP R 2400756            SHANNON FOX                 521000                                                     58.09   U  

12/15/2023 POLQ P2402383            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.09   U  

12/15 /2023 PORD P2402383            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                     58.09   U 

12/27/2023 INEI I2411639            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                                    - 58.0 9   U  

12/27/2023 INEI I2411639            ANOTHER PRINTER INC         521000                                 58.09                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000              8,200.00          3,174.50              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200           30,220.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400776            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                                - 14,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400776            MOTOROLA INC                521200                                                 14,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400038            SHANNON FOX                 521200                                                 14,000 .00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 54.04                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 - 4.41                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 - 3.07                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                 66.09                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                109.66                       U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400618            SHANNON FOX                 521200                                                    554 .26   U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400618            SHANNON FOX                  521200                                                    358.45   U  

11/08/2023 POLQ P2402114            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                   - 554.26   U  

11/08/2023 POLQ P2402114            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                   - 358.45   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P2402114            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    554 .26   U  

11/08/2023 PORD P240211 4            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                    358.45   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410059            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                554.26                       U 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410059            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                   - 554.26   U  

11/28/2023 INEI I2410059            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                                   - 358.45   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BU DGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

11/28/2023 INEI I2410059            DELL MARKETING LP           521200                                358.45                       U 

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         521200                                279.17                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       521200                                 30.20                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                 42.7 9                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200             30,220.00          1,487.18         14,000 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              200.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208                2 00.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - ERIC MANNING          522000                                352.94                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Repairs & Maintenance             522000                  0.00            352.94              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522 200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             522200           15,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400776            MOTOROLA INC                522200                                                 - 8,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400793            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                                 - 1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400776            MOTOROLA IN C                522200                                                  8,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400793            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                                  1,000 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400008            SHANNON FOX                 522200                                                  1,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400038            SHANNON FOX                 522200                                                  8,000 .00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P240105 0            SECURITY 101                522200                                                  1,049.57   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401050            SECURITY 101                522200                                                    540 .00   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401050            SECURITY 101                522200                                                     44.27   U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2401050            SECURITY 101                522200                                                    440 .84   U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2400658            JULY 23 SALES TAX ONLINE VE 522200                                 12.60                       U 

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - KRISTA HERZOG         522200                                180.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                                    - 41.37   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                 41.37                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                                   - 540.00   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                540.00                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                                 - 1,049.57   U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                              1,049.57                       U  

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                412.00                       U 

08/14/2023 INEI I2405727            SECURITY 101                522200                                                   - 412.00   U  

08/21/2023 INEI I2408023            MOTOROLA INC                522200                                                   - 339.40   U  
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08/21/2023 INEI I2408023            MOTOROLA INC                522200                                339.40                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                 10.70                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVI A DILLON         522200                                386.04                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                151.00                       U  

09/21/2023 INNI CR240314            MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERI 522200                                309.25                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                237.42                       U  

10/05/2023 CORD P240105 0            SECURITY 101                522200                                                    - 28.84   U  

10/05/2023 CORD P2401050            SECURITY 101                522200                                                     - 2.90   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408178            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                                   - 225.61   U  

10/27/2023 INEI I2408178            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                225.61                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                255.18                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                293.17                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         522200                                 60.98                       U  

11/13/2023 INEI I2409501            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                 94.12                       U 

11/13/2023 INEI I2409501            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                                    - 94.12   U  

12/15/2023 INNI CR240630            SECURITY 101                522200                                926.20                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411319            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                232.01                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411319            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     522200                                                   - 232.01   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Equip Repairs & Maintenance          522200             15,000.00          5,756.62          8,108 .86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Rental                            523100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             523100            9,672.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         5 23100                                132.09                       U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                245.57                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILL ON         523100                                132.09                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                245.57                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                132.09                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                245.57                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                245.57                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                160.14                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J 2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                294.78                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                160.14                       U  

12/31 /2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                294.78                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         523100                                160.14                       U 

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       523100                                294.78                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       523100                                160.14                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Rental                            523100              9,672.00          2,903.45              0 .00  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            7,430.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              6,057.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insurance           524201              7,430.00          6,057.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202              220.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240662            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                151.67                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bonds                               524202                220.00            151.67              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Data Processing Equipment Insurance        524900                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524900            1,145.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Data Processing Equipment Insura nce        524900              1,145.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Telephone                                  525000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525000           91,443.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2400518            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.99                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401 245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                988.75                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                411.84                       U 

07/01/202 3 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                503.34                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                734.72                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.31                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                498.98                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.7 4                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.06                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.86                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                957.27                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.64                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402438            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                734.72                       U  
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                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                411.84                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                506.25                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                984.49                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402 729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U 

08/01/202 3 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.64                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.31                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                957.71                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.8 6                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.06                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.74                       U  

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525000                                498.98                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                505.16                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                411.84                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                734.72                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.31                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                498.98                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.74                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I240404 7            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.06                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                984.49                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.64                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                958.98                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.62                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.86                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2404107            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                984.49                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                507.04                       U  
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10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                412.15                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                735.27                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.76                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                499.03                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I240575 4            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.89                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.11                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U  

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.91                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                957.27                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.69                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405773            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407385            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                504.72                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                              1,284.49                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                499.03                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.89                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.11                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            C OMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.91                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U 

11/01/2023 IN NI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                957.27                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.69                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                411.84                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.76                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525000                                735.27                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                499.03                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.76                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                735.27                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                412.04                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                507.62                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                984.49                       U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.69                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            C OMPORIUM                   525000                                957.27                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.91                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U 

12/01/2023 IN NI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                177.11                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.89                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410163            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411250            AT&T                        525000                                 30.00                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                984.49                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                503.52                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                411.86                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                735.27                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                733.76                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 92.69                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                294.24                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                957.27                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                347.38                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 77.91                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.16                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                258.90                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COM PORIUM                   525000                                177.11                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                229.89                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 20.08                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                 40.69                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI  I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                277.91                       U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525000                                499.03                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Telephone                                  525000             91,443.00         47,301.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   WAN Service Charges                        525004                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525004          242,720.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  
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TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                592.46                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525 004                                                   - 479.20   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401564            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 592.46   U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401245            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400726            AT&T                        525004                                                 - 3,756.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                 - 7,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P24 00815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                - 91,728.00   U  

07/01/2 023 PORD P2400726            AT&T                        525004                                                  3,756.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                  7,200 .00   U 

07/01/2023 PORD P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400815            SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS       525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401017            SEGRA                       525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401017            SEGRA                       525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401017            SEGRA                       525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401017            SEGRA                       525004                                                  7,200.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401017            SEGRA                       525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            52500 4                                                 91,728.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400004            SHANNON FOX                 525004                                                  3,756 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400155            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400155            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                  5,760 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400155            SHANNON W AYNE FOX           525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400155            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                  7,200 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400155            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                  5,760.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400163            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           525004                                                 91,728 .00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402 742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,449.96                       U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,449.96   U  

07/25/202 3 POCL *2400281            Close PO P2400815           525004                                                 - 7,200.00   U  

07/25/2023 POCL *2400281            Close PO P2400815           525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U 

07/25/2023 POCL *2400281            Close PO P2400815           525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/25/2023 POCL *2400281            Close PO P2400815           525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOU NT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinar y        1000  

 

07/25/2023 POCL *2400281            Close PO P2400815           525004                                                 - 5,760.00   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402720            AT&T                        525004                                                   - 284.45   U  

07/31/2023 INEI I2402720            AT&T                        525004                                284.45                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       52500 4                                479.20                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                592.46                       U 

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 592.46   U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2403094            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402729            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.95                       U 

08/19/2023 INEI I2405 187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

08/31/2023 INEI I2404707            AT&T                        525004                                                   - 284.45   U  

08/31/202 3 INEI I2404707            AT&T                        525004                                284.45                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                479.2 0                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                592.86                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 592.86   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405224            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404047            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.95                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 603.27   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                603.27                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I240673 6            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

10/01/2023 INEI I2406736            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2405754            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U 

10/16/2023 INNI CR240467            AT&T MOBILITY II LLC        525004                                 49.15                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.9 5                       U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 603.27   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                603.27                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2408581            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

11/01/2023 INNI I2407524            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U  

11/16/2023 INNI CR240520            AT&T MOBILITY II LLC        525004                                 49.15                       U 

11/19/2023 INEI I240928 7            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.95                       U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U 

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 479.20   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                603.27                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 603.27   U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410403            SEGRA                       525004                                479.20                       U  

12/01/2023 INNI I2410161            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U 

12/16/2023 INNI CR240615            AT&T MOBILITY II LLC        525004                                 81.35                       U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.95                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 481.98   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 481.98   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                481.98                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            S EGRA                       525004                                                   - 481.98   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                481.98                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                481.98                       U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                481.98                       U 
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DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 481.98   U  

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                607.21                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2411476            SEGRA                       525004                                                   - 607.21   U  

01/01/2024 INNI I2411344            COMPORIUM                   525004                              2,200.00                       U 

01/16/2024 INNI CR240721            AT&T MOBILITY II LLC        525004                                190.25                       U 

01/16/2024 INNI CR240793            COMPORIUM                   525004                             13,281.88                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                                                 - 7,411.95   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525004                              7,411.95                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      WAN Service Charges                        525004            242,720.00         99,165.86         55,609 .92  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Smart Phone Charges                        525021                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525021          168,480.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                               - 165,780.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401201            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                165,780 .00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400163            SHANNON WAYNE FOX           5 25021                                                165,780.00   U  

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             12,175.69                       U 

07/19/2023 INEI I2402742            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 12,175.69   U  

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             12,066.21                       U 

08/19/2023 INEI I2405187            VERIZ ON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 12,066.21   U  

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             11,273.30                       U 

09/19/2023 INEI I2405838            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 11,273.30   U  

10/19/2023 INEI I2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             11,937.78                       U 

10/19/2023 INEI I 2407439            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 11,937.78   U  

11/19/2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             11,849.73                       U 

11/19 /2023 INEI I2409287            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 11,849.73   U  

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             12,083.57                       U 

12/19/2023 INEI I2411184            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 12,083.57   U  

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                             11,733.87                       U 

01/19/2024 INEI I2414185            VERIZON WIRELESS            525021                                                - 11,733.87   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Smart Phone Charges                        525021            168,480.00         83 ,120.15         82,659.85  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525030          239,304.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402746            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,848.43                       U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2402746            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,848.43   U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401200            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                               - 205,886.88   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401200            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                205,886.88   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400039            SHANNON FOX                 525030                                                205,886 .88   U  
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08/01/2023 INEI I2404325            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,848.43                       U  

08/01/2023 INEI I2404325            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,848.43   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405842            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,848.43                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405842            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,848.43   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406340            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,907.01   U  

10/01/2023 INEI I2406340            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,907.01                       U 

11/01/2023 INEI I2409 266            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,895.77   U  

11/01/2023 INEI I2409266            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,895.77                       U 

12/01/202 3 INEI I2410335            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,966.42                       U  

12/01/2023 INEI I2410335            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,966.42   U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412297            MOTOROLA INC                525030                             12,926.93                       U 

01/01/2024 INEI I2412297            MOTOROLA INC                525030                                                - 12,926.93   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Service Charges              525030            239,304.00         90,241.42        115,645 .46  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031                  0.00              0 .00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525031           26,860.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403125            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                - 22,188.52   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2403125            MOTOROLA INC                525031                             22,188.55                       U 

07/01/2023 POLQ P2401312            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                - 22,188.52   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2401312            MOTOROLA INC                525031                                                 22,188 .52   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400335            SHANNON FOX                 525031                                                 22,188.52   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      800 MHz Radio Maintenance Contracts        525031             26,860.00         22,188.55              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   E - mail Service Charges                     525041                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525041           58,824.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 INNI I2403019            DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN ISTRATIO 525041                              4,493.50                       U  

08/25/2023 INNI I2407168            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,504.25                       U 

09/27/2023 INNI I2407171            DEPARTM ENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,450.50                       U  

10/27/2023 INNI I2407167            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,461.25                       U 

11/22/2023 INNI I2409558            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,450.50                       U  

12/15/2023 JE15 J2402017            PA 24 - 31                    525041                                 21.50                       U  

12/19/2023 INNI I24 10576            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,482.75                       U  

01/29/2024 INNI I2413947            DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO 525041                              4,482.75                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      E - mail Service Charges                     525041             58,824.00         31,347.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210           15,000.00                                         U  
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08/08/2023 INNI TR27539             MARTHERS, BRANNON           525210                                916.58                       U 

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSE 525210                               - 194.20                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210             15,000.00            722 .38              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              675.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240004            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 525230                                 90.00                       U 

07/01/2023 INNI CR240021            SC SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION    525230                                 75.00                       U  

07/31/2023 INNI CR240148            ROCIC                       525230                                300.00                       U 

07/31/2023 INNI CR240148            ROCIC                       525230                                300.00                       U  

08/04/2023 CNNI A0530391 CR240148   ROCIC                       525230                               - 300.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         525230                                 40.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         525230                                 40.00                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - SYLVIA DI LLON         525230                                 40.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       525230                                125.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCa rd - SYLVIA DILLON         525230                                 50.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                675.00            760.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Util /  LE / Training Center                525362                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525362            1,404.00                                         U  

07/05/2023 INNI I24 02058            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  2.21                       U  

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                100.94                       U 

07/10/2 023 INNI I2402049            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  5.87                       U  

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                120.56                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404008            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  5.64                       U 

08/17/2023 INNI I2404014            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  2.21                       U 

09/01/2023 INNI I2405953            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  2.21                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                122 .69                       U  

09/11/2023 INNI I2405947            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  6.53                       U 

10/05/2023 INNI I2407358            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  2.21                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                102.25                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407345            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  5.31                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                 70.24                       U 

11/07/2023 INNI I2409183            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52536 2                                  2.21                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI I2409799            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  5.42                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH  CAROL 525362                                 75.08                       U  

12/07/2023 INNI I2411025            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  5.20                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411038            TOWN OF L EXINGTON           525362                                  2.21                       U  
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01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525362                                108.03                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2412838            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                  4.42                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412851            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525362                                 72.73                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / LE / Training Center                525362              1,404.00            824.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,700.00                                         U  

07/31/2023 JE15 J2402012            PA 24 - 26                    525600                                265.63                       U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400396            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                     37 .02   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400396            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                     68.48   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400396            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                      9 .26   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400396            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                     27.77   U  

08/29/2023 REQP R2400396            SHANNON FOX                 525600                                                    145 .52   U  

08/30/2023 POLQ P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 68.48   U  

08/30/2023 POLQ P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                     - 9.26   U  

08/30/2023 POLQ P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 37.02   U  

08/30/2023 POLQ P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 27.77   U  

08/30/2023 POLQ P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                   - 145.52   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                     68 .48   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                      9.26   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                     37 .02   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401441            US PATRIOT, L LC             525600                                                    145.52   U  

08/30/2023 PORD P2401441            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                     27 .77   U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            P A 24 - 29                    525600                                215.18                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                   - 145.52   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                 27.77                       U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 27.77   U  

11/16/2023 IN EI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 68.48   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                    - 37.02   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                 68.48                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                145.52                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                 37.02                       U 

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                                     - 9.26   U  

11/16/2023 INEI I2409891            US PATRIOT, LLC             525600                                  9.26                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J2402016            PA 24 - 30                    525600                                 51.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              2,700.00            820.75              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             540000            5,000.00                                         U  
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07/27/2023 INEI I2403549            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 540000                              2,500.00                       U  

07/27/2023 INEI I2403549            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 540000                                                 - 2,500.00   U  

08/23/2023 CORD P2400830            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 5 40000                                                  2,500.00   U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                                 18.80                       U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2401368            SEPT 23 BUDGETARY  REIMBURSE 540000                               - 130.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                194.24                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                              1,360.95                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                  9.04                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI C240549A            MOTOROLA INC                540000                                499.22                       U  

11/07/2023 INNI C240549B            MOTOROLA INC                540000                              2,080.08                       U 

11/30/2023 JE15 J 2402022            NOV 23 BUDGETARY REIMBURSEM 540000                               - 200.00                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                213.99                       U  

11/30 /2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                - 60.98                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       540000                                909.00                       U 

12/31/2023 JE15 J2402300            DEC 2023 BUDGETARY REIMBURS 540000                                - 50.00                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         540000                                 53.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              5,000.00          7,397.57              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Desktops w/Acc.  & Program -  Rpl       5AM181                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM181           26,400.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Desktops w/Acc.  & Program -  Rpl       5AM181             26,400.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Advanced Laptops HI w/Acc - Rpl          5AM182                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM182            8,968 .00                                         U  

11/30/2023 POLQ P2402470            DELL MARKETING LP           5AM182                                                 - 9,316.47   U  

11/30/2023 POLQ P2402470            DELL MARKETING LP           5AM182                                                   - 324.75   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402470            DELL MARKETING LP           5AM182                                                    324 .75   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402470            DELL MARKETING LP           5AM182                                                  9,316.47   U  

11/30/2023 REQP R2400697            SHANNON FOX                 5AM182                                                    324 .75   U  

11/30/2023 REQP R2400697            SHANNON FOX                 5AM182                                                  9,316.47   U  

12/12/2023 BD02 J2402005            ABT 24 - 150                  5AM182              674.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Advanced Lapto ps HI w/Acc - Rpl          5AM182              9,642.00              0.00          9,641.22  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Fingerprint Desktop w/Acc - Rpl          5AM186                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM186           20,444.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Fingerprint Desktop w/Acc - Rpl          5AM186             20,444.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) License Plate Reader System            5AM190                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM190           35,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) License Plate Reader System            5AM190             35,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Extraordinary Camera Repairs               5AM191                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM191           16,900.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM191                                                 11,0 92.69   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM191                                                  1,470 .38   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM191                                                  4,336.79   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Extraordinary Camera Repairs               5AM191             16,900.00              0.00         16,899 .86  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (31) 800 MHz Radios w/Accessories          5AM193                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM193          161,047.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  2,960.26   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                 61,823 .34   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  3,884.10   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                 18,466 .49   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM 193                                                  7,626.96   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                 27,734 .40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  6,933.60   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                 11,902 .68   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBR ANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                 10,400.40   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                     21 .39   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  3,201.98   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  3,779 .78   U  

07/01/2023 E090 REN C2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AM193                                                  2,311.20   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (31) 800 MHz Radios w/Accessories          5AM193            161,047.00              0.00        161,046 .58  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Productivity Software Soluti        5AM194                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AM194          100,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Productivity Software Soluti        5AM194            100,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Access Control Panels w/Acc -  Rpl          5AN201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN201          113,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN201                                                113,000.00   U  

09/29/2023 INEI I2407463            MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGY SYSTE 5AN201                                                - 56,500.00   U  
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09/29/2023 INEI I2407463            MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGY SYSTE 5AN201                             56,500.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Access Control Panels w/Acc -  Rpl          5AN201            113,000.00         56,500.00         56,500.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Document Scanner -  Rpl                 5AN202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN202            1,766.00                                         U  

01/17/2024 BD02 J2402315            ABT 24 - 177                  5AN202           - 1,766.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Document Scanner -  Rpl                 5AN202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (10) Radios w/Acc -  Rpl (Detention)        5AN 204                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN204           10,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (10) Radios w/Acc -  Rpl (Detention)        5AN204             10,000.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (130) Office Productivity Licenses         5AN205                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN205           13,249.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (130) Office Productivity Licenses         5AN205             13,249.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (15) Server Migrat ions                     5AN206                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN206           49,500.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (15) Serve r Migrations                     5AN206             49,500.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Alarm System Existing Bldg -  Rpl           5AN208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J240076 2            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN208           10,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2402362            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                 - 2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2402362            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                  2,000.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400749            SHANNON FOX                 5AN208                                                  2,000 .00   U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400619            SHANNON FOX                 5AN208                                                     34 .44   U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400619            SHANNON FOX                 5AN208                                                    755.35   U  

11/01/2023 REQP R2400619            SHANNON FOX                 5AN208                                                  1,279 .04   U  

11/03/2023 POLQ P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                 - 1,279.04   U  

11/03/2023 POLQ P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                    - 34.44   U  

11/03/2023 POLQ P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                   - 755.35   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                     34 .44   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                  1,279.04   U  

11/03/2023 PORD P2402108            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                    755 .35   U  

01/16/2024 INEI I2412997            SECURITY 101                5AN208                              2,075.37                       U  
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01/16/2024 INEI I2412997            SECURITY 101                5AN208                                                 - 2,075.37   U  

01/31/2024 POCL *2400776            Close PO P2402108           5AN208                                                    - 34.44   U  

01/31/2024 POCL *2400776            Close PO P2402108           5AN208                                                 - 1,279.04   U  

01/31/2024 CORD P2402108            SECURITY 10 1                5AN208                                                  1,320.02   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Alarm System Existing Bldg -  Rpl           5AN208             10,000.00          2,075.37          2,000.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Additional Net work Storage                 5AN209                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN209           36,300.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Additi onal Network Storage                 5AN209             36,300.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Warrants & Civil Process Relocation        5AN210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J24 00762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN210           39,600.00                                         U  

10/02/2023 INEI I2406918            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AN210                                                 - 1,236.92   U  

10/02/2 023 INEI I2406918            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AN210                              1,236.92                       U  

10/06/2023 CORD P2400793            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AN210                                                  3,000 .00   U 

10/30/2023 POLQ P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                - 15,422.53   U  

10/30/2023 POLQ P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                 - 9,505.32   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                 15,422 .53   U  

10/30/2023 PORD P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                  9,505.32   U  

10/30/2023 REQP R2400609            SHANNON FOX                 5AN210                                                  9,505 .32   U  

10/30/2023 REQP R2400609            SHANNON FOX                 5AN210                                                 15,422.53   U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         5AN210                                189.33                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         5AN210                              1,021.83                       U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411597            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                501.32                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2411597            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN21 0                                                - 13,904.20   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411597            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                             13,904.20                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2411597            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      5AN210                                                   - 501.32   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411600            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                              1,093.20                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2411600            DATA NETW ORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                 - 1,093.20   U  

12/05/2023 INEI I2411600            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                591.15                       U 

12/05/2023 INEI I2411600            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                   - 591.15   U  

01/11/2024 POLQ P2402522            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                 - 8,250.00   U  

01/11/2024 PORD P2402 522            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                  8,250.00   U  

01/11/2024 REQP R2400801            SHANNON FOX                 5AN210                                                  8,250 .00   U  

01/17/202 4 CORD P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                   - 425.13   U  

01/17/2024 CORD P2402188            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AN210                                                 - 8,412.85   U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413254            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AN210                                722.57                       U 

01/22/2024 INEI I2413254            CABLE & CONNECTIONS INC     5AN210                                                   - 722.57   U  
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01/22/2024 REQP R2400819            SHANNON FOX                 5AN210                                                  1,225 .00   U  

01/24/2024 POLQ P2402579            COMPORIUM                   5AN210                                                 - 1,225.00   U  

01/24/2024 PORD P2402579            COMPORIUM                   5AN210                                                  1,225 .00   U  

01/24/2024 POCL *2400767            Close PO P2402579           5AN210                                                 - 1,225.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Warrants & Civil Process Relocation        5AN210             39,600.00         19,260.52          9,290 .51  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (40) Rpl 800 MHz Radios w/Acc              5AN465                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN465          260,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                 10,169.28   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                  3,559 .25   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                    862.85   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                110,783 .52   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE R OLL            5AN465                                                 11,186.21   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                 27,087 .26   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            E NCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                 40,677.12   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                 17,472 .67   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                  3,947.02   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                  5,442 .88   U  

07/01/2023 E0 90 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                  4,610.84   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                  7,875 .20   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN465                                                 13,867. 20   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                   - 862.85   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                862.85                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                             11,186.21                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                               - 110,783.52   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                            1 10,783.52                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 11,186.21   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                              3,559.25                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 17,472.67   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                             17,472.67                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 40,677.12   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                             40,677.12                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 27,087.26   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                             27,087.26                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                 - 3,559.25   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOT OROLA INC                5AN465                             10,169.28                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 10,169.28   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                              7,875.20                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                 - 7,875.20   U  
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12/11/2023 IN EI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                             13,867.20                       U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411198            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                - 13,867.20   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411199            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                 - 3,947.02   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411199            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                              3,947.02                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411200            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                 - 5,442.88   U  

12/11/2023 INEI I2411200            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                              5,442.88                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411201            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                              4,610.84                       U 

12/11/2023 INEI I2411201            MOTOROLA INC                5AN465                                                 - 4,610.84   U  

12/12/2023 BD02 J2402005            ABT 24 - 150                  5AN465           - 1,202.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (40) Rpl 800 MHz Radios w/Acc              5AN465            258,7 98.00        257,541.30              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (6) Body Worn Cameras for K - 9s w/Ac        5AN468                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN468            6,300.00                                         U  

08/01/2023 POLQ P2401773            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                                                   - 425.65   U  

08/01/2023 POLQ P2401773            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN 468                                                 - 5,450.58   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401773            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                                                  5,450 .58   U  

08/01/2023 PORD P2401773            AXON ENTERPRISE INC          5AN468                                                    425.65   U  

08/01/2023 REQP R2400513            SHANNON FOX                 5AN468                                                  5,450 .58   U  

08/01/2023 REQP R2400513            SHANNON  FOX                 5AN468                                                    425.65   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2406246            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                                                   - 425.65   U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2406246            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                                425.65                       U  

08/30/2023 INEI I2406246            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                              5,450.58                       U 

08/30/2023 INEI I24 06246            AXON ENTERPRISE INC         5AN468                                                 - 5,450.58   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (6) Body Worn Cameras for K - 9s w/Ac        5AN468              6,300.00          5,876.23              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) Laptop w/Acc -  Court Security          5AP186                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP186            2,240.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 POLQ P2402471            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP186                                                 - 2,605.60   U  

11/30/2023 POLQ P2402471            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP186                                                   - 162.37   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402471            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP186                                                  2,605 .60   U  

11/30/2023 PORD P2402471            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP186                                                    162.37   U  

11/30/2023 REQP R2400699            SHANNON FOX                 5AP186                                                  2,605 .60   U  

11/30/2023 REQP R2400699            SHANNON FOX                 5AP186                                                    162.37   U  

12/12/2023 BD02 J2402005            ABT 24 - 150                  5AP186              528.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) Laptop w/Acc -  Court Security          5AP186              2 ,768.00              0.00          2,767.97  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (36) Laptops w/Acc -  Repl                  5AP187                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP187           80,640.00                                         U  
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12/12/2023 BD02 J2401996            ABT 24 - 141                  5AP187          - 80,640.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (36) Laptops w/Acc -  Repl                  5AP187                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (33) Desktops w/Acc -  Repl                 5AP188                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP188           34,980.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (33) Desktops w/Acc -  Repl                 5AP188             34,980.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (10) 27" Monitors -  Repl                   5AP189                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP189            3,300.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 REQP R2400698            SHANNON FOX                 5AP189                                                  2,011.60   U  

12/07/2023 POLQ P2402340            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP189                                                 - 2,011.60   U  

12/07/2023 PORD P240234 0            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP189                                                  2,011.60   U  

12/20/2023 INEI I2411269            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP189                              2,011.60                       U 

12/20/2023 INEI I2411269            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP189                                                 - 2,011.60   U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         5AP189                                 89.65                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (10) 27" Monitors -  Repl                   5AP189              3,300.00          2,101.25              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (10) In - Car Printers w/Acc -  Repl          5AP190                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP190            4,980.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 POLQ P2402115            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                 - 4,872.57   U  

10/24/2023 POLQ P2402115            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                   - 107.00   U  

10/24/2023 PORD P2402115            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                  4,872.57   U  

10/24/2023 PORD P2402115            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                    107 .00   U  

10/24/2023 REQP R2400577            SHANNON FOX                 5AP190                                                  4,872.57   U  

10/24/2023 REQP R2400577            SHANNON FOX                 5AP190                                                    107 .00   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414169            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                              4,872.57                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414169            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                 - 4,872.57   U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414169            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5 AP190                                107.00                       U  

01/29/2024 INEI I2414169            RIDGELINE TECHNOLOGY        5AP190                                                   - 107.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (10) In - Car Printers w/Acc -  Repl          5AP190              4,980.00          4,979.57              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Color Printers w/Acc -  Repl            5AP191                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP191            1,884.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Color Printers w/Acc -  Repl            5AP191              1,884.00              0.00              0.00  
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BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Small Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP192                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP192              768.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2 ) Small Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP192                768.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (3) Med.  Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP193                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01  L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP193            2,142.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (3) Med.  Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP193              2,142.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Large Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP194                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP194            2,008.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Large Volume Printers w/Acc - Rpl        5AP194              2,008.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (1) All - In - One Printers w/Acc - (CSI)        5AP195                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP195              600.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (1) All - In - One Printers w/Acc - (CSI)        5AP195                600.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (4) Access Control System Upgrades         5AP196                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP196           30,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (4) Access Control System Upgrades         5AP196             30,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Switches w/Accessories -  Repl              5AP197                  0 .00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP197          125,216.00                                         U  

12/12/2023 POLQ P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                               - 112,364.04   U  

12/12/2023 POLQ P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                                 - 7,518.72   U  

12/12/2023 POLQ P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP19 7                                                   - 403.35   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                                  7,518 .72   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTION S      5AP197                                                112,364.04   U  

12/12/2023 PORD P2402409            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                                    403 .35   U  

12/12/2023 REQP R2400750            SHANNON F OX                 5AP197                                                    403.35   U  

12/12/2023 REQP R2400750            SHANNON FOX                 5AP197                                                  7,518 .72   U  

12/12/2023 REQP R2400750            SHANNON FOX                 5AP197                                                112,364.04   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                            112,364.04                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I2411 464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                               - 112,364.04   U  

12/22/2023 INEI I2411464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                              7,518.72                       U 

12/22/202 3 INEI I2411464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                                 - 7,518.72   U  
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12/22/2023 INEI I2411464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                403.35                       U 

12/22/2023 INEI I2411464            DATA NETWORK SOLUTIONS      5AP197                                                   - 403.35   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Switches w/Accessories -  Repl              5AP197            125,216.00        120,286.11              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Core Upgrades for Servers                  5AP198                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP198          182,000.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Core Upgrades for Servers                  5AP198            182,000.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Mitigation/Train Off Prod Software         5AP199                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP199           33,000.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Mitigation/Train Off Prod Software         5AP199             33,000 .00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Equipment for DR & EOC -  Repl              5AP200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP200          3 50,000.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 REQP R2400282            SHANNON FOX                 5AP200                                                290,793 .77   U  

07/28/2023 REQP R2400282            SHANNON FOX                 5AP20 0                                                  9,026.34   U  

07/28/2023 REQP R2400281            SHANNON FOX                 5AP200                                                 46,185 .63   U  

07/28/2023 POLQ P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                               - 290,793.77   U  

07/28/2023 POLQ P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                 - 9,026.34   U  

07/28/2023 POLQ P2401184            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 46,185.63   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                290,793 .77   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                  9,026.34   U  

07/28/2023 PORD P2401184            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                 46,185 .63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405 451            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 46,185.63   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405451            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                             46,185.63                       U 

09/01/202 3 INEI I2405452            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                             70,521.37                       U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405452            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 70,521.37   U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405454            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                             94,411.38                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405454            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 94,411.38   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405455            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                             85,572.98                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405455            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 85,572.98   U  

09/01/2023 INEI I2405456            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                             49,314.39                       U 

09/01/2023 INEI I2405456            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                - 49,314.39   U  

10/02/2023 CORD P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                  9,026 .35   U  

10/02/2023 CORD P2401183            ROVE LLC                    5AP200                                                 - 9,026.33   U  

10/02/2023 POCL *2400648            Close PO P2401183           5AP200                                                     - 0.01   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Equipment for DR & EOC -  Repl              5AP200            350,000.00        346,005.75              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUM ENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Rack - Mounted UPSs -  Repl               5AP201                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP201            2,552.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Rack - Mounted UPSs -  Repl               5AP201              2,552.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (6) Desks (IT Classroom) -  Repl            5AP202                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP202            3,240.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (6) Desks (IT Classr oom) -  Repl            5AP202              3,240.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (29) Laptops w/Acc -  Rpl                    5AP404                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

12/12/2023 BD02 J2401996            ABT 24 - 141                  5AP404           80,640.00                                         U  

12/27/2023 REQP R2400776            SHANNON FOX                 5AP404                                                  4,708 .80   U  

12/27/2023 REQP R2400 776            SHANNON FOX                 5AP404                                                 75,562.39   U  

12/27/2023 POLQ P2402488            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP404                                                 - 4,708.80   U  

12/27/202 3 POLQ P2402488            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP404                                                - 75,562.39   U  

12/27/2023 PORD P2402488            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP404                                                 75,562 .39   U 

12/27/2023 PORD P2402488            DELL MARKETING LP           5AP404                                                  4,708 .80   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (29) Laptops w/Acc -  Rpl                    5AP404             80,640.00              0.00         80,271.19  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (2) Document Scanners -  Rpl                 5AP413                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

01/17/2024 BD02 J2402315            ABT 24 - 177                  5AP413            1,766.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (2) Document Scanners -  Rpl                 5AP413              1,766.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:                                              5AP417                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

ENDING BALANCE:                                                 5AP417                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,583,031.00        867,355.64                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            4,745,665.00      2,125,784.18          930,076.57  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                                                                      0.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151115          LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    Employee Insurance Fund     6730  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     519120                              1,296.62                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     519120                              3,655.05                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     519120                              3,660.59                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     519120                              3, 644.14                       U  

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     519120                              4,047.33                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     519120                              3,583.35                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     519120                              3,435.95                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                              2,005.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                                407.64                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     51 9120                             - 2,005.96                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400013            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     519120                               - 407.64                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW  21 0     519120                              3,456.77                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     519120                              3,456.77                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 23 0     519120                              3,456.77                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     519120                              3,378.46                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     519120                              3,352.41                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      519120                              3,261.40                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2 400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      519120                              3,262.27                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Calculated Ins.  -  Employer Portion        519120                  0.00         46,947.88              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 6730 Employee Insurance Fund  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06                    0.00         46,947.88                0.00  

TOTAL ORGANIZATION: 151115 LE / Info, Technology, & Intel Srvs  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06            1,583,031.00        914,303.52                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07            4,745,665.00      2,125,784.18          930,076.57  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

                                                                                      0.00              0.00                0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUN D           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Salaries & Wages                           510100                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510100          311,400.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HGNL F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     510100                              6,303.66                        U 

07/27/2023 HGNL F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U  

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U 

09/07/2023 HGNL F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U  

09/21/2023 HGNL F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     510100                             13,871.41                       U 

09/21/2023 BD02 J2401043            ABT 24 - 063                  510100           41,681.00                                         U  

10/05/2023 HGNL F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U 

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,871.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     510100                            - 13,871.41                       U  

10/19/2023 HGNL F2400014            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     510100                             13,871.41                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510100                             14,008.58                       U  

11/30/2023 HGNL F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U 

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019             HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510100                             13,871.40                       U  

12/28/2023 HGNL F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     510100                             13,871.41                       U 

12/31/2023 B D02 J2402039            ABT 24 - 162                  510100              140.00                                         U  

01/11/2024 HGNL F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      510100                             13,908.81                       U 

01/25/2024 HGNL F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      510100                             13,871.40                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Salaries & Wages                           510100            353,221.00        200,677.88              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Overtime                                   510200                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             510200            1,350.00                                         U 

08/10/2023 HGNL F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     510200                                 18.71                       U 

08/24/2023 HGNL F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     510200                                589.23                       U  

11/02/2023 HGNL F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     510200                                252.53                       U 

11/16/2023 HGNL F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     510200                                121.59                       U  

12/14/2023 HGNL F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     510200                                 28.06                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Overtime                                   510200              1,350.00          1,010.12              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511112            25,076.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511112                                475.73                       U 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511112                              1,028.12                       U  

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511112                              1,029.55                       U 

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll  2023 BW 17 0     511112                              1,073.19                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511112                              1,028.15                       U 

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511112                              1,031.24                       U  

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511112                              1,028.99                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR P ayroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,028.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                             - 1,028.12                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511112                              1,028.12                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511112                              1,047.43                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511112                              1,047.92                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511112                              1,076.45                       U 

12/1 4/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511112                              1,033.43                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511112                              1,028.97                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511112                              1,028.38                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511112                              1,025.53                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      FICA -  Employer's Portion                  511112             25,076.00         15,011.20              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511113            7,924.00                                         U  

10/24/2023 JE15 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511113                               - 390.14                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Employer's Portion                  511113              7,924.00           - 390.14              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511114           49,181.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511114                                709.13                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 202 3 BW 18 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR  Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                             - 1,560.20                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

10/24/2023 JE1 5 J2401409            PEBA CREDIT 2023            511114                             - 2,193.10                       U  

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511114                              1,560.20                       U 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA 

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         B UDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511114                              1,560.20                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511114                              1,560.20                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Employer's Portion                  511114             49,181.00         20,358.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511120           31,200.00                                         U  

07/28/2023 J099 J2400443            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

08/04/2023 J099 J2400456            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

09/06/2023 J099 J2400705            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

10/05/2023 J099 J2401087            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

11/13/2023 J099 J2401476            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U  

12/18/2023 J099 J2401984            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE  511120                              2,600.00                       U 

01/12/2024 J099 J2402276            EMPLOYER PORTION INSURANCE   511120                              2,600.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Employee Insurance - Employer Portion        511120             31,200.00         18,200.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Workers Compensation - Employer  Cost         511130                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             511130            9,852.00                                         U  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 14 0     511130                                189.45                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511130                                417.15                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511130                                418.92                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2 400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511130                                417.10                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

10/05/ 2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                               - 417.10                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511130                                417.88                       U 

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511130                                41 7.90                       U  

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511130                                422.44                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511130                                417.18                       U  

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511130                                417.10                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511130                                417.21                       U  

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511130                                417.10                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Workers Compensation - Employer Cost         5111 30              9,852.00          6,037.83              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511213                                168.81                       U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organizat ion Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     51 1213                                373.79                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511213                                479.68                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW  18 0     511213                                370.32                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Pay roll 2023 BW 20 0     511213                                370.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                               - 370.32                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2 400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511213                                417.19                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511213                                418.35                       U 

11/30/ 2023 HFEX F2400017            HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511213                                375.53                       U 

12/28/2023 HFEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511213                                370.32                       U 

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511213                                377.26                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511213                                370.32                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      SCRS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511213                  0.00          5, 573.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/13/2023 HFEX F2400002            HR Payroll 2023 BW 14 0     511214                                436.57                       U  

07/27/2023 HFEX F2400003            HR Payroll 2023 BW 15 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

08/10/2023 HFEX F2400005            HR Payroll 2023 BW 16 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

08/24/2023 HFEX F2400006            HR Payroll 2023 BW 17 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

09/07/2023 HFEX F2400007            HR Payroll 2023 BW 18 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

09/21/2023 HFEX F2400008            HR Payroll 2023 BW 19 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

10/05/2023 HFEX F2400009            HR Payroll 2023 BW 20 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400012            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

10/19/2023 HFEX R2400012            HR Payroll 2 023 BW 21 0     511214                               - 962.30                       U  

10/19/2023 HFEX F2400014            HR Payroll 2023 BW 21 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

11/02/2023 HFEX F2400015            HR Payroll 2023 BW 22 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

11/16/2023 HFEX F2400016            HR Payroll 2023 BW 23 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

11/30/2023 HFEX F2400017             HR Payroll 2023 BW 24 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

12/14/2023 HFEX F2400019            HR Payroll 2023 BW 25 0     511214                                962.30                       U 

12/28/2023 H FEX F2400020            HR Payroll 2023 BW 26 0     511214                                962.30                       U  

01/11/2024 HFEX F2400023            HR Payroll 2024 BW 1 0      511214                                962.30                       U 

01/25/2024 HFEX F2400024            HR Payroll 2024 BW 2 0      511214                                962.30                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      PORS -  Emplr.  Port.  (Retiree)            511214                  0.00         13,908.77              0.00  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Office Supplies                            521000                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521000              200.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402014            PA 24 - 28                    521000                                 62.89                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Office Supplies                            521000                200.00             62.89              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Duplicating                                521100                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521100           15,960.00                                         U 

07/01/2023 INEI I2401633            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                   - 457.96   U  

07/01/2023 INEI I2401633            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                457.96                       U  

07/01/2023 POLQ P2400830            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                 - 5,496.00   U  

07/01/2023 PORD P2400830            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                                  5,496.00   U  

07/01/2023 REQP R2400043            SHANNON FOX                 521100                                                  5,496 .00   U  

07/13/2023 ISSU U2400205            LCSD - SUPPLY- DRAFTS          521100                                673.18                       U  

08/17/2023 ISSU U2400773            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                650.24                       U  

08/31/2023 INNI I2405375            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                              1,029.34                       U  

09/27/2023 ISSU U2401404            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                607.14                       U  

09/30/2023 INNI I2406583            POLLOCK OFFICE M ACHINE CO I 521100                                792.13                       U  

10/25/2023 ISSU U2401807            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                607.14                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLL OCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                805.30                       U  

10/31/2023 INNI I2407649            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                805.30                       U 

11/20/2023 CNNI A0533669 I24 07649   POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 805.30                       U  

11/30/2023 ICNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                               - 528.96                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                528.96                       U  

11/30/2023 INNI I2409647            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                528.96                       U 

12/0 7/2023 ISSU U2402446            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                607.14                       U  

12/31/2023 INNI I2411292            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                699.66                       U 

01/16/2024 ISSU U2402934            LCSD -  SUPPLY-  DRAFTS        521100                                641.73                       U  

01/31/2024 INNI I2414276            POLLOCK OFFICE MACHINE CO I 521100                                727.92                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Duplicating                                521100             15,960.00          8,827.84          5,038 .04  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Operating Supplies                         521200                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521200              200.00                                         U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - SYLVIA DILLON         521200                                 64.18                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Operating Supplies                         521200                200.00             64.18              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Police Supplies                            521208                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             521208              320.00                                         U  
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESC RIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

ENDING BALANCE:      Police Supplies                            521208                320.00               0.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Building Insurance                         524000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524000           16, 609.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323E            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524000                             22,137.17                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Building Insurance                         524000             16,609.00         22,137.17              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   General Tort Liability Insurance           524201                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524201            4,926.00                                         U  

08/23/2023 INNI C240323G            STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY 524201                              4,717.00                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      General Tort Liability Insuranc e           524201              4,926.00          4,717.00              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Surety Bonds                               524202                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             524202               40.00                                         U  

01/23/2024 INNI CR240662            LIVINGSTON INSURANCE AGENCY 524202                                 27.58                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Surety Bond s                               524202                 40.00             27.58              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002             FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525210            5,000.00                                         U  

07/11/2023 INNI TR28439B            SHOCKLEY, GREGG             525210                                186.50                       U 

08/01/2023 I NNI CR240206            TAYLOR, KAREN D.            525210                                 57.94                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                              1,267.45                       U  

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525210                                200.00                       U  

09/18/2023 INNI TR27553             SHOCKLEY, GREGG             525210                                112.50                       U 

10/03/2023 INNI TR27670             TAYLOR, KAREN D.            525210                                202.50                       U 

10/20/2023 INNI EX27670             TAYLOR, KAREN D.            525210                                226.24                       U 

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                 25.50                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                 57.00                       U  

10/31/2023 JE20 J2401477            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                656.34                       U  

11/21/2023 INNI CR240561            TAYLOR, KAREN D.            525210                                 41.34                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                 25.30                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                184.88                       U  

12/31/2023 JE20 J2402294            PCard - GREGG SHOCKLEY        525210                                184.88                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525210                                 60.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Conference, Meeting & Training Exp.        525210              5,000.00          3,488.37              0 .00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUM BER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               5252 30                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525230              700.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240004            SC LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFIC ERS 525230                                 90.00                       U  

07/01/2023 INNI CR240021            SC SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION    525230                                 75.00                       U 

08/31/2023 JE20 J2400755            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                 30.00                       U  

09/30/2023 JE20 J2401414            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                100.00                       U  

01/31/2024 JE20 J2402603            PCard - ROBERT ROLIN          525230                                115.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Subscriptions, Dues, & Books               525230                700.00            410.00              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uti l / Law Enforcement Center              525331                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525331          208,000.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 INNI I2401221            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                137.10                       U  

07/08/2023 INNI I2402061            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 84.70                       U 

07/1 0/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             11,464.44                       U 

07/10/2023 INNI I2400788            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 65.37                       U 

07/12/2023 INNI I2402060            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              4,763.19                       U 

08/01/2023 INNI I2402629            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                196.89                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             12,698.61                       U 

08/09/2023 INNI I2402507            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 68.93                       U  

08/10/2023 INNI I2404016            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              5,321.63                       U 

08/10/2023 INNI I2404017            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 82.57                       U  

09/01/2023 INNI I2404417            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                187.29                       U 

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 71.58                       U  

09/08/2023 INNI I2404408            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             13,531.69                       U 

09/11/2023 INNI I2405957            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           52 5331                                 77.24                       U  

09/13/2023 INNI I2405955            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              6,616.13                       U 

10/01/2023 INNI I2406387            MID CAROLINA ELECT RIC CO    525331                                163.26                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             12,061.14                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2406300            DOMINI ON ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 66.64                       U  

10/09/2023 INNI I2407361            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              5,715.19                       U 

10/09/2023 INNI I2407362            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 68.74                       U  

11/01/2023 INNI I2408507            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                138.89                       U 

11/06/2023 INNI I2 407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             10,808.78                       U  

11/06/2023 INNI I2407970            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                 75.76                       U 

11/07/ 2023 INNI I2409195            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              5,909.85                       U 

11/08/2023 INNI I2409197            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 63.43                       U 

12/01/2023 INNI I2410408            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                129.24                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             11,379.57                       U 

12/07/2023 INNI I2409813            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                238.88                       U 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEX INGTON 

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

12/07/2023 INNI I2411041            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              7,687.25                       U 

12/15/2023 INNI I2411042            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 64.48                       U 

01/01/2024 INNI I2411409            MID CAROLINA ELECTRIC CO    525331                                163.08                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                             10,559.75                       U 

01/08/2024 INNI I2411266            DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROL 525331                                630.82                       U  

01/08/2024 INNI I2412853            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                              8,355.24                       U 

01/10/2024 INNI I2412854            TOWN OF LEXINGTON           525331                                 47.46                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Util / Law Enforcement Center              525331            208,000.00        129,694.81              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Uniforms & Clothing                        525600                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             525600            2,600.00                                         U  

09/30/2023 JE15 J2402014            PA 24 - 28                    52 5600                                  9.10                       U  

10/31/2023 JE15 J2402015            PA 24 - 29                    525600                                 92.82                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Uniforms & Clothing                        525600              2,600.00            101.92              0.00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 B UDGET             540000            2,000.00                                         U  

07/12/2023 PORD P2400838            OFFICE DEPOT INC            540000                                                    181 .89   U  

07/12/2023 POCL *2400114            Close PO P2400838           540000                                                   - 181.89   U  

07/31/2023 JE20 J2400681            PCard - MADISON STACK         540000                                181.89                       U  

01/22/2024 INNI CR2407 32            SPEICHER, STEPHANIE         540000                                115.00                       U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Small Tools & Minor Equipment              540000              2,000.00            296.89              0 .00  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (75) Patrol Rifles w/Accs                  5AN469                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400762            BAR 24 - 001                  5AN469           25,085.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN469                                                     53.5 0   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN469                                                  3,67 9.46   U  

07/01/2023 E090 RENC2301            ENCUMBRANCE ROLL            5AN469                                                  1,226 .22   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                                 53.50                       U 

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                                                 - 3,679.46   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                              3,679.46                       U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                                                 - 1,226.22   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                                                    - 53.50   U  

07/20/2023 INEI I2402884            AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC        5AN469                              1,226.23                       U 

ENDING BALANCE:      (75) Patrol Rifles w/Accs                  5AN469             25,085.00          4,959.19              0.00  
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    GF / County Ordinary        1000  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (50) Office Chairs -  Repl                  5AP203                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD01 L2400002            FY 23 - 24 BUDGET             5AP203           50,00 0.00                                         U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       5AP203                                708.36                       U  

11/30/2023 JE20 J2402027            PCard - KIRBY MCCLENDON       5AP203                              1,210.58                       U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SHANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                  3,964 .35   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SHANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                  1,540.80   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SHANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                  3,916 .20   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SHANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                    753.50   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SHANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                  2,696 .40   U  

01/29/2024 REQP R2400839            SH ANNON FOX                 5AP203                                                  1,444.50   U  

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                 - 2,696.40   U  

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                 - 1,444.50   U  

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                   - 753.50   U  

01/29/2024 POL Q P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                 - 1,540.80   U  

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                 - 3,964.35   U  

01/29/2024 POLQ P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                 - 3,916.20   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                  2,69 6.40   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                  1,540 .80   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                  3,964.35   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                  3,916 .20   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                  1,444.50   U  

01/29/2024 PORD P2402610            ULINE INC                   5AP203                                                    753 .50   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (50) Office Chairs -  Repl                  5AP203             50,00 0.00          1,918.94         14,315.75  

 

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (23) Fully Outfitted Patrol Rifles         5AP340                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/11/2023 BD02 J2400223            BAR 24 - 002                  5AP340           21,340.00                                         U  

07/14/2023 PORD P2400862            PROFORCE MARKETING, INC     5AP340                                                      0 .00   U  

08/16/2023 POBC *2400499            Batch Close PO P2400862     5AP3 40                                                      0.00   U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (23) Fully Outfitted Patrol Rifles         5AP340             21,340.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 1000 GF / County Ordinary  

                                    PERSONAL SERVICES           06              477,804.00        280,387.66                0.00  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              352,980.00        176,706.78           19,353.79  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACC OUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    FY 20 Justice Ass istance Gr 2495  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903              495.00                                         U 

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903                495.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2495 FY 20 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                  495.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr 2496  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0 .00  

07/01/2023 BD 02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903              591.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903                591.00              0.00              0 .00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2496 FY 21 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                  591.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    FY 22 Justice Assistance Gr 2497  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400765            BAR 24 - 001                  529903            3,332.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903              3,332.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2497 FY 22 Justice Assistance Gr  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07                3,332.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    FY23 Justice Assistance Gra 2498  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   (6) In - Car 800 MHz Radios w/ Acc.          5AP370                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

10/11/2023 BD02 J2401116            BAR 24 - 025                  5AP370           41,736.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      (6) In - Car 800 MHz Radios w/ Acc.          5AP370             41,736.00              0.00              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2498 FY23 Justice Assistance Gra  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               41,736.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 
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COAS: L              COUNTY O F LEXINGTON 

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANC E   CMT  

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND            ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP  

 

                                    LE / Alcohol Enforcement Te 2642  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Contingency                                529903                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  529903           54,738.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Contingency                                529903             54,738.00              0.0 0              0.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2642 LE / Alcohol Enforcement Te  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07               54,738.00              0.00                0.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  



 

04- MAR- 2024 03:12:33 PM                           County of Lexington, SC                                    PAGE 1956  

FISCAL YEAR 24                                  Organization Detail Activity                                 FGRODTA  

                                              From 01 - JUL- 2023 To 31 - JAN- 2024  

 

 

COAS: L              COUNTY OF LEXINGTON  

ORG: 151200          LE / Operations  

 

TRANS      TRAN DOCUMENT DOCUMENT                               ACCOUNT/         BUDGET         TRANSACTION        ENCUMBRANCE   CMT 

DATE       TYPE  NUMBER  REFERENCE      DESCRIPTION              FUND           ACTIVITY         ACTIVITY           ACTIVITY     TYP 

 

                                    LE / Body Cameras           2645  

 

BEGINNING BALANCE:   Of ficer Safety Equip.  Maint.  Plan        520110                  0.00              0.00              0.00  

07/01/2023 BD02 J2400766            BAR 24 - 001                  520110           11,760.00                                         U  

07/01/2023 REQP  R2400855            SHANNON FOX                 520110                                                401,571.00   U  

11/15/2023 BD02 J2401704            BAR 24 - 040                  520110          406,925.00                                         U  

ENDING BALANCE:      Officer Safety Equip.  Maint.  Plan        520110            418,685.00              0.00        401,571.00  

 

 

TOTAL FUND: 2645 LE / Body Cameras  

                                    GENERAL            OPERATING07              418,685.0 0              0.00          401,571.00  

                                    EXPENDITURES 

  




